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Ae HIstoRY HIGHLIGHts

99% of the Ae valves range is produced in Federal-Mogul’s oe plant

Pinetown, south Africa

1947  Associated Engineering Holding Ltd. formed by merge of Hepworth & Grandage Ltd.,  
Wellworthy Piston Rings Ltd., Bricovmo and later Glacier

1968  AE Autoparts Ltd. formed based in Bradford

1973 - 82  AE product portfolio expanded to include valve-train, cam-train, pumps & timing products

1977  Pinetown Valves facility in South Africa began manufacturing intake and exhaust valves

1978  Received the Queen’s Award for Export Achievement

1986  AE group acquired by T&N plc

1998  Federal-Mogul Corporation (F-M) purchased T&N Ltd.

2013  AE® valves range covers 90% of the European vehicle parc

2008  F-M Pinetown Valves facility re-certified to TS16949 : 2000,  
ISO 9001 : 2000 and ISO 14001 : 2004

2009  Engine brands repositioning, AE® brand positioned as The Top Engine 
Expert brand for top engine product lines: Valves, Camshafts and Belts. 
AE brand new visual identity and packaging introduced with extensive  
anti-counterfeit programme and AE brand slogan: TOP ENGINE EXPERT

Federal-Mogul’s facility in Pinetown, South Africa produces 
inlet and exhaust valves for original equipment (OE) and the 
aftermarket. The Pinetown facility was awarded its first OE 
valve contract in 1985 and from this rapidly built a long list of 
OE customers. The facility has a capacity to produce 6 million 
valves per year at the 5200sq m facility. 

One of the F-M Pinetown plant’s biggest assets is its team of 
highly skilled individuals. The employees have specific high 
precision metal machining skills, enabling them to facilitate 
a production process capable to a few microns exceeding ISO 
requirements. The management team at AE valves has vast 
experience in valve manufacture, with some members having 
30 years manufacturing experience and expertise.

In order to guarantee the highest quality for AE brand  
values, use is made of quality control inspection processes 
throughout the plant.

Through continuous range development and with more than 
3000 part references, the AE valve range offers the most 
comprehensive coverage in the global aftermarket including 
latest engines. The AE Valvetrain range also includes valve 
guides and valve seat inserts for LV and CV engine applications.

Where appropriate the AE valve range includes nitride 
and chromium plated stems, cobalt protected seat areas, 
nickel-based super alloys that can be used in engine with 
temperatures of up to 820 degree Celsius. Every AE valve 
is designed and manufactured to the precise operating 
requirements of the corresponding engine.
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different properties may also be added on top of the bulk 
materials. A protective layer of ultra-hard Stellite 12 
(Chromium, Nickel, Tungsten and Cobalt) may be welded 
to the most vulnerable areas (including the seat insert) 
while chromium plating may be applied to the valve stem 
to protect it from corrosion and to improve its sliding 
properties within the guide.

The interface with the valve guide is critical because the 
valve must be free to move up and down with minimal fric-
tion, yet the gap must resist the very high pressures in the 
combustion chamber to prevent leakage. The valve guide 
also transmits around 25 percent of the total heat adopted 
by the exhaust valve, transferring it safely to the coolant. 

The current AE range is one of the largest and most 
comprehensive available, comprising more than 1,200 
valves, 280 camshafts and related parts, 400 valve guides, 
60 valve seats, valve springs and valve cotters covering 
4,400 different engines and over 18,400 applications. The 
range is complemented by a portfolio of timing belts that 
covers more than 14,000 applications because whenever 
valves need replacing, the camshaft and belts should 
always be checked as well. Every component is not just 
manufactured to OE-quality standards, it is specified 
with a deep understanding of the materials and their 
interfaces so that long-term performance and durability 
are guaranteed.

At the heart of all strategies to reduce CO2 emissions is 
the essential requirement to precisely meter the flow of 
air and fuel into the combustion chamber together with 
the flow of combustion products out of the chamber. Much 
of this process is controlled by a group of technologies  
loosely known as ‘top engine components’ – those associ-
ated with the cylinder head.

Turbocharging and new combustion strategies for CO2 
reduction are driving up temperatures and pressures in 
the combustion chamber while rising biofuel contents 
contribute to an even more aggressive environment. 
Advanced materials technology is critical to ensuring long-
term durability at an appropriate cost, enabling engine 
designers to continue to innovate so that fuel consumption 
and emissions can be further improved.

Valves are subjected to some of the highest stresses in 
the engine and among the highest temperatures, yet not 
only must they survive, they must also continue to seal 
perfectly.

Federal-Mogul’s AE range of valves is the most 
comprehensive in the global aftermarket, covering  
more than 35,000 applications. Every part number is 
carefully matched to the application, with the material 
chosen to complement the valve seat and the guide so that 
they operate as a highly-optimised system.

The materials choice is so critical that some AE valves 
– known as ‘bi-metallic valves’ – are made from two 
materials, with the head optimised for high strength 
and temperature resistance while the stem is optimised 
for high wear resistance. A lower cost solution for less 
demanding applications is to heat treat the tip, helping 
it to resist impact stresses and rotation. Materials with 

Controlling CoMbustion  
to Control EMissions

AE® Top Engine Expert  
the wide AE® range covers more than 35,000 applications

Ae toP enGIne coMPonents
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spitze dar. So wird eine höher Widerstandsfähigkeit 
gegenüber mechanischen Belastungen (Verspannung 
und Drehung) erreicht. Neben den Grundwerkstoffen 
können Werkstoffe mit verschiedensten Eigenschaften 
zum Einsatz gelangen. So kann beispielsweise auf die 
anfälligsten Bereiche (u.  a. den Ventilsitzringen) eine 
Schutzschicht aus ultrahartem Stellit 12 (Chrom, Nickel, 
Wolfram und Kobalt) aufgeschweißt werden, während der 
Ventilschaft zum Schutz vor Korrosion und zum besseren 
Gleiten in der Führung mit einer Chromschicht überzogen 
werden kann.

Die Grenzfläche zur Ventilführung ist kritisch, da dass 
Ventil mit minimaler Reibung frei auf und ab beweglich 
sein muss und der Spalt trotzdem die im Brennraum 
wirkenden sehr hohen Drücke abfangen muss. Die 
Ventilführung überträgt außerdem rund 25  Prozent der 
von einem Auslassventil insgesamt aufgenommenen 
Hitze an das Kühlmittel.

Das aktuelle AE-Programm gehört mit mehr als 1.200 
Ventilen, 280 Nockenwellen und Nockenwellenteilen,  
400 Ventilführungen, 60 Ventilsitzen, Ventilfedern und 
Ventilkegelstücken für 4.400 verschiedene Motoren und 
über 18.400 Anwendungen zu den größten und umfas-
sendsten Sortimenten. Die Palette wird ergänzt durch 
Zahnriemen für mehr als 14.000 Anwendungen, denn beim 
Austausch der Ventile sollte immer auch der Zustand von 
Nockenwelle und Zahnriemen geprüft werden. Leistung 
und Haltbarkeit jedes Bauteil gewährleistet nicht nur die 
Fertigung nach OE-Qualitäts standards, sondern auch die 
Berücksichtigung der spezifischen Werkstoffeigenschaften 
des Teils selbst und der angrenzenden Flächen.

Im Mittelpunkt sämtlicher Bemühungen zur Reduzierung 
des CO2 -Ausstoßes stehen die präzise Einmessung von Luft 
und Kraftstoff in den Brennraum sowie der Ableitung der 
Verbrennungsprodukte aus dem Brennraum. Ein Großteil 
dieses Prozesses wird von Bauteilen und Technologien 
im „Zylinderkopf“ gesteuert.

Turboaufladung und neue Ansätze bei der Verbrennung 
zur CO2-Reduzierung treiben Temperaturen und Drücke 
im Brennraum in die Höhe, während ebenso der höhere 
Biokraftstoffgehalt eine „feindlichere“ Umgebung schafft. 
Nur fortschrittliche Werkstofftechnik kann den Schlüssel  
zu langfristiger Haltbarkeit zu angemessenen Kosten  
liefern. Gleichzeitig bereitet sie den Weg für künftige  
Innovationen mit dem Ziel, sowohl den Energieeinsatz als 
auch die Schadstoffproduktion zu senken.

Ventile werden auch hohen Belastungen und Temperaturen 
im Motor ausgesetzt und müssen diesen Bedingungen 
nicht nur standhalten, sondern auch ihre Funktion perfekt 
erfüllen.

Federal-Mogul deckt mit AE-Ventilen mehr als 
35.000 Anwendungen des Ersatzteilmarkts ab. Jede 
Teilenummer ist exakt auf den Einsatzfall abgestimmt 
und das jeweilige Material komplementär zu Ventilsitz 
und Ventilführung gewählt, so dass sich ein optimal 
abgestimmtes System ergibt.

Da dem richtigen Werkstoff äußerst kritische Bedeutung 
zukommt, sind einige AE-Ventile – so genannte „Bimetall-
Ventile“ – aus zweierlei Materialen gefertigt, wobei der 
Teller auf hohe Festigkeit und Temperaturbeständigkeit, 
der Schaft auf hohen Verschleißwiderstand optimiert 
ist. Eine kostengünstigere Lösung für weniger belastete 
Anwendungen stellt die Wärmebehandlung der Ventil-

EMissionsrEduziErung sEtzt  
bEi dEr VErbrEnnung An

AE® – der Experte für den Zylinderkopf  
AE®-produkte für mehr als 35.000 Anwendungen

Ae MotoRenkoMPonenten FuR Den ZYLInDeRkoPF
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composte da due materiali, con la testa ottimizzata per 
la grande robustezza e resistenza alle alte temperature, 
mentre lo stelo è ottimizzato per un’eccellente resistenza 
all’usura. Una soluzione meno costosa per applicazioni 
meno problematiche consiste nell’effettuare un tratta-
mento termico del puntale, il che ne favorisce la resistenza  
dinamica e alla rotazione. È anche possibile effettuare un 
riporto di materiali con diverse proprietà sugli elementi  
di base. Uno strato protettivo di Stellite 12 extra-dura  
(cromo, nichel, tungsteno e cobalto) può essere saldato  
alle aree più vulnerabili (incluso l’inserto della sede) mentre 
allo stelo della valvola si può applicare una cromatura per 
proteggerlo dalla corrosione e migliorarne le proprietà di 
scorrimento all’interno della guida.

Il collegamento con il guidavalvola è critico in quanto la 
valvola deve essere libera di muoversi verso l’alto e verso  
il basso con un minimo attrito, ma allo stesso tempo il  
gioco deve resistere a pressioni molto alte nella camera 
di combustione per evitare il formarsi di perdite. Il guida-
valvola trasmette anche circa il 25% del calore totale della 
valvola di scarico, trasferendolo in modo sicuro al liquido 
refrigerante.

L’attuale gamma AE è una delle più ampie e complete con 
più di 1.200 valvole, 280 alberi a camme e componenti  
collegati, 400 guidevalvole, 60 sedi valvole, molle e copiglie  
valvole per 4.400 diversi motori e oltre 18.400 applicazioni.  
La gamma è completata da una serie di cinghie di distribu-
zione che copre oltre 4.000 applicazioni perché ogni volta  
che è necessario sostituire le valvole è opportuno con-
trollare anche l’albero a camme e le cinghie. Ciascuno dei 
componenti è costruito non solo per essere all’altezza degli 
standard qualitativi OE, ma è caratterizzato da una profonda  
conoscenza dei materiali e dei loro elementi di collegamento 
per garantirne prestazioni e durata nel corso del tempo.

Tutte le strategie messe in atto per ridurre le emissioni 
di CO2 si basano sull’esigenza di misurare con precisione 
il flusso di aria e carburante in entrata nella camera 
di combustione, oltre che il flusso dei prodotti di 
combustione in uscita dalla camera di combustione. Gran 
parte di questo processo è controllato da un gruppo di 
tecnologie note con il termine generico di “componenti 
della componenti parte alta del motore” – ovvero quelli 
collegati alla testa del cilindro.

La turboalimentazione e le nuove strategie di combustione  
per la riduzione di CO2 provocano l’innalzamento delle 
temperature e delle pressioni nella camera di combu-
stione mentre l’aumento del contenuto di biocarburanti 
contribuisce alla formazione di un ambiente ancora più 
aggressivo. Un’avanzata tecnologia dei materiali si rivela 
critica per garantire una resistenza di lunga durata ad un 
costo adeguato, il che permette ai progettisti dei motori di 
continuare sulla strada delle innovazioni volte a migliorare 
ulteriormente i consumi di carburante e le emissioni.

Le valvole sono soggette ad alcune delle maggiori sollecita-
zioni e temperature che si formano nel motore. Nonostante 
ciò, non devono limitarsi a sopravvivere, ma devono anche 
continuare a garantire una tenuta perfetta.

la gamma di valvole AE Federal-Mogul è la più 
ampia a livello mondiale nel mercato dei ricambi, 
e copre oltre 35.000 applicazioni. Ciascun particolare 
è attentamente studiato per la sua applicazione e il  
materiale è selezionato come complemento della sede 
e del guidavalvola, cosicché questi elementi funzionano 
come sistema altamente ottimizzato.

La scelta dei materiali è talmente delicata che alcune  
delle valvole AE – note come ‘valvole bimetalliche’ – sono 
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pour une résistance mécanique et thermique élevée, et une 
tige optimisée pour une grande résistance à l’usure. Une so-
lution moins onéreuse pour les applications moins exigeantes 
consiste à chauffer la pointe de la soupape pour qu’elle  
résiste mieux aux sollicitations et à la rotation. Des matériaux 
aux propriétés différentes peuvent également compléter les 
matériaux de base. Une couche protectrice en Stellite 12 ultra 
dure (chrome, nickel, tungstène et cobalt) peut être soudée  
dans les zones les plus vulnérables (y compris le siège  
rapporté) alors qu’un chromage peut être appliqué sur la 
tige de la soupape pour la protéger de la corrosion et en  
améliorer les propriétés de glissement à l’intérieur du guide.

L’interface avec le guide de soupape est essentielle, car 
la soupape doit monter et descendre librement avec un 
frottement minimal, cependant l’écartement doit résister 
aux pressions très élevées à l’intérieur de la chambre de 
combustion afin d’éviter les fuites. Le guide de soupape 
transmet également près de 25 % de l’ensemble de la chaleur 
captée par la soupape d’échappement, la transmettant en 
toute sécurité au liquide de refroidissement.

La gamme AE actuelle est l’une des plus vastes et des plus 
complètes qui soient, incluant plus de 1 200 soupapes, 280 
arbres à cames et pièces connexes, 400 guides de soupape, 
60 sièges de soupape, ressorts de soupape et clavettes de 
soupape couvrant 4 400 moteurs différents et plus de 18 400 
applications. La gamme est complétée par une gamme de 
courroies de distribution couvrant plus de 14  000 applica-
tions, car chaque fois que des soupapes doivent être rempla-
cées, l’arbre à cames et les courroies doivent toujours être 
vérifiés également. Chaque composant est non seulement 
fabriqué conformément aux normes de qualité des équipe-
ments d’origine, mais il est spécifié grâce à une compréhen-
sion approfondie des matériaux et de leurs interfaces en vue 
de garantir les performances et la durabilité à long terme.

Au cœur de toutes les stratégies de réduction des rejets 
de CO2 se trouve l’exigence incontournable de mesurer 
précisément le débit d’air et de carburant entrant dans la 
chambre de combustion ainsi que le flux de produits de 
combustion sortant de la chambre. La majeure partie de 
ce processus est contrôlée par un groupe de technologies 
communément désignées sous le terme «  composants 
haut moteur », lesquels sont associés à la culasse.

La turbocompression et de nouvelles stratégies de 
combustion visant à réduire les rejets de CO2 entraînent  
une hausse des températures et des pressions à 
l’intérieur de la chambre de combustion alors que la 
teneur grandissante en biocarburants contribue à créer 
un environnement encore plus agressif. Une technologie 
de matériaux de pointe est essentielle pour garantir 
une durabilité à long terme à un coût convenable afin de 
permettre aux concepteurs de moteurs de poursuivre sur 
la voie de l’innovation en vue d’une réduction encore plus 
grande de la consommation et des émissions.

Les soupapes sont soumises aux contraintes les plus 
élevées à l’intérieur du moteur et aux températures les 
plus hautes ; cependant, elles doivent non seulement 
résister mais également rester parfaitement étanches.

la gamme de soupapes AE de Federal-Mogul est la 
plus complète du marché mondial de la rechange, 
couvrant plus de 35 000 applications. Chaque référence 
correspond précisément à une application, le matériau étant 
choisi pour compléter le siège de soupape et le guide et 
former ainsi un système hautement optimisé.

Le choix des matériaux est tellement critique que certaines 
soupapes AE (appelées «  soupapes bimétalliques  ») sont  
fabriquées à partir de deux matériaux, avec une tête optimisée 
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la culata para resistir a las altas temperaturas y fuerzas, y, 
por otra parte, el vástago está optimizado para ofrecer una 
alta resistencia al desgaste. Una solución de bajo coste para 
aplicaciones menos exigentes es la de tratar la punta con 
calor, de modo que pueda resistir a los efectos de impactos 
y giros. También se pueden añadir materiales con diferentes 
propiedades en la parte superior . Se puede soldar una capa 
protectora de Stellite 12 (cromo, níquel, tungsteno y cobalto) 
superduro en las zonas más vulnerables (incluida la inser-
ción del asiento), mientras que se puede aplicar cromado 
al vástago de la válvula para protegerlo de la corrosión y  
mejorar sus propiedades de deslizamiento dentro de la guía.

La interfaz con la guía de la válvula es fundamental, ya que 
la válvula debe quedar libre para moverse arriba y abajo 
con una fricción mínima; sin embargo, para evitar fugas el 
espacio debe resistir las altísimas presiones de la cámara 
de combustión. La guía de la válvula también transmite  
alrededor del 25 % del calor total absorvido por la válvula 
de escape, y lo transfiere de manera segura al refrigerante.

La gama AE actual, que comprende más de 1.200 válvulas, 
280 árboles de levas y componentes relacionados, 400 
guías de válvula, 60 asientos de válvula, muelles de válvula 
y chavetas, es una de las más amplias y completas que se 
encuentran en el mercado y cubre 4.400 motores diferentes 
y más de 18.400 aplicaciones. La gama se complementa 
con referencias de correas de distribución que cubren más 
de 14.000 aplicaciones, porque cada vez que es necesario 
cambiar las válvulas, el árbol de levas y las correas también 
se deben revisar. Todos los componentes se fabrican según 
las normas de calidad de equipo original y, además, se 
especifican con un profundo conocimiento de los materiales 
y sus interfaces con el fin de garantizar el rendimiento y la 
durabilidad a largo plazo.

En el centro de todas las estrategias de reducción de 
emisiones de CO2 se encuentra el requisito básico de 
medir con precisión el flujo de aire y de combustible que 
penetran en la cámara de combustión junto con el flujo de 
productos de combustión que salen de la cámara. Gran 
parte de este proceso lo controla un grupo de tecnologías 
denominado «parte alta de motor», que son los que están 
relacionados con la culata.

La turbocompresión y las nuevas estrategias de 
combustión para la reducción de CO2 están haciendo 
aumentar las temperaturas y presiones en la cámara de 
combustión, mientras que el incremento de contenido 
de biocombustibles contribuye a un entorno aún más 
agresivo. La tecnología de materiales avanzados es 
fundamental para garantizar una durabilidad a largo plazo 
a un coste adecuado, lo que permite que los diseñadores 
de motores sigan innovando para que el consumo de 
combustible y las emisiones se puedan mejorar.

Las válvulas están sujetas a algunas de las tensiones y 
temperaturas más altas del motor, sin embargo, no sólo 
deben resistirlas, sino que deben seguir ofreciendo un 
sellado perfecto.

la gama de válvulas AE de Federal-Mogul, que abar-
ca más de 35.000 aplicaciones, es la más completa 
en el mercado de postventa mundial. Cada referencia  
está específicamente relacionada con la aplicación  
correspondiente, con el material elegido para complementar  
el asiento y con la guía de la válvula de modo que actúen 
conjuntamente como un sistema muy optimizado.

La elección de materiales es tan importante que algunas 
válvulas AE (denominadas «válvulas bimetálicas») están 
hechas de dos materiales: por una parte, se ha optimizado 
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na trzonek jest dobierany pod względem odporności na 
ścieranie. Tańsze rozwiązanie do zastosowań w mniej 
obciążonych silnikach polega na cieplnej obróbce końcówki, 
wzmacniającej odprność na obciążenia udarowe i 
obciążenia wynikające z obrotu. Warstwa ochronna bardzo 
twardego materiału Stellite 12 (chrom, nikiel, tungsten i 
kobalt) może być przyspawana w najbardziej zagrożonych 
obszarach (włączając w to gniazda zaworowe), podczas 
gdy pokrycia chromowe mogą zostać zastosowane w celu 
ułatwienia ruchu trzonka zaworu w prowadnicy oraz jego 
ochrony przed korozją

Pasowanie trzonka zaworu w prowadnicy jest bardzo 
ważne, gdyż zawór musi mieć możliwość ruchu w górę i 
w dół z minimalnym tarciem, natomiast konieczny luz w 
prowadnicy nie może powodować nieszczelności i ucieczki 
gazów z komory spalania pod wysokim ciśnieniem. Ponadto 
prowadnica zaworu musi mieć zdolność bezpiecznego 
odprowadzenia do elementów chłodzonych około 25% 
ciepła, które przepływa przez zwór wydechowy.

Obecny program AE jest jednym z najbardziej uniwersalnych 
programów, obejmując ponad 1200 zaworów, 280 wałków 
rozrządu i powiązanych z nimi części, 400 prowadnic 
zaworowych, 60 gniazd, sprężyn i zapinek zaworowych 
pokrywających potrzeby 4 400 różnych silników i ponad  
18 400 zastosowań. Program jest uzupełniony przez ofertę 
pasków rozrządu, która pokrywa 14 000 zastosowań, gdyż 
przy każdej wymianie zaworów także wałek rozrządu i 
paski powinny być sprawdzone. Każdy element nie tylko 
jest wytwarzany zgodnie z jakościowymi standardami 
OE, ale jest wykonany z pełnym zrozumieniem 
inżynierii materiałowej i zasad współdziałania z innymi 
komponentami, dlatego jego trwałość i efektywność 
działania może być gwarantowana.

Strategie redukcji emisji CO2 koncentrują się na kontroli 
napływu powietrza i paliwa do komory spalania oraz na 
wypływie produktów spalania z komory. Duża część tego 
procesu jest sterowana przez grupę elementów znanych 
potocznie jako „elementy góry silnika” - połączonych z 
głowicą cylindrów.

Turbodoładowanie i nowe rozwiązania służące redukcji 
emisji CO2 powodują wzrost temperatur i ciśnienia w 
komorze spalania, a wzrost liczby biokomponentów w 
paliwie powoduje dalsze utrudnienie warunków pracy. 
Poziom technologii materiałowej, która umożliwia produkcję 
odpowiednio trwałych elementów przy akceptowalnych 
kosztach jest niezwykle ważny. Dzięki rozwojowi technologii 
materiałowej konstruktorzy silników mogą kontynuować 
swe wysiłki w celu ograniczenia zużycia paliwa i zmniejszenia 
redukcji zanieczyszczeń.

Zawory są poddane jednym z największych obciążeń spośród 
części silnikowych. Ponadto w warunkach najwyższych  
temperatur muszą nie tylko przetrwać, ale muszą zapewniać 
idealną szczelność. 

Program Federal-Mogul zaworów AE, pokrywający  
ponad 35 000 zastosowań, jest najbardziej uniwersal-
nym programem zaworów na światowym rynku części 
zamiennych. Każdy element jest precyzyjnie dostosowany  
do konkretnego zastosowania, włączając w to również  
materiał zaworu tak, by łącznie z gniazdem zaworu i prowad-
nicą mogły one stanowić idealnie współpracujący zespół.  

Wybór materiału na zawory jest tak ważny, że niektóre  
zawory AE - zwane zaworami bimetalicznymi - są  
wykonywane z dwóch materiałów. Materiał na grzybek 
zaworu jest dobierany pod kątem wysokiej wytrzymałości  
i odporności na wysoką temperaturę, podczas gdy materiał 
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использоваться материалы с различными свойствами. 
Защитный слой из ультратвердого сплава Stellite 12 (хром, 
никель, вольфрам и кобальт) можно нанести на наиболее 
уязвимые области (включая вставное седло клапана),  
а хромированное покрытие - на стержень клапана, чтобы 
защитить его от коррозии и улучшить его скольжение  
в направляющей втулке.

Сопряжение с направляющей клапана крайне важно, так 
как клапан должен свободно подниматься и опускаться с 
минимальным трением, но в то же время образующийся 
зазор между стержнем клапана и его направляющей 
должен эффективно противостоять очень высокому 
давлению в камере сгорания, чтобы не происходило 
утечек. Направляющая клапана также передает к системе 
охлаждения около 25% общего тепла, отведенного 
выпускным клапаном от камеры сгорания.

На сегодня ассортимент AE является одним из самых  
широких и включает более 1200 клапанов, 280 распре-
делительных валов и сопряженных деталей, 400 направ-
ляющих клапана, 60 гнезд клапана, пружины клапана и  
сухари клапана для более чем 4400 различных двигателей 
и более 18 400 систем. Ассортимент дополняется ремнями 
привода газораспределительного механизма для более 
чем 14 000 систем, так как если необходимо заменить 
клапан, всегда требуется проверять состояние распреде-
лительного вала и приводные ремни. Каждая деталь не  
только изготовлена в соответствии со стандартами  
оригинального качества, но и разработана с глубоким  
пониманием функционирования и взаимодействия раз-
личных материалов. Поэтому долговечность и долговре-
менная эффективность гарантируются.

Ключевой элемент для всех способов снижения выбросов CO2 
- точное измерение объемов воздуха и топлива, подаваемых 
в камеру сгорания, а также продуктов сгорания, выходя-
щих из камеры. Большая часть процесса контролируется 
устройствами, называемыми «компоненты верхней части 
двигателя», - они примыкают к головке блока цилиндров.

Турбонаддув и новые способы сжигания топлива с уменьше-
нием выделения CO2 связаны с повышением температуры и 
давления в камере сгорания, а биологические компоненты 
топлива создают еще более агрессивную среду. Новейшие 
материалы и технологии крайне важны для обеспечения 
долговечности деталей по приемлемой цене. Так конструк-
торы двигателей могут внедрять дальнейшие инновации 
для сокращения расхода топлива и вредных выбросов.

Клапаны подвергаются самому сильному воздействию 
при работе двигателя. При высоких температурах и других  
неблагоприятных условиях они должны не просто рабо-
тать, а обеспечивать надежное уплотнение.

линейка клапанов AE Federal-Mogul является самой 
широкой на мировом вторичном рынке и предназначена 
для применения в более чем 35 000 различных системах. 
Каждая деталь точно соответствует назначению, а материал 
подбирается так, чтобы седло клапана и направляющая 
функционировали как единая слаженная система.

Выбор материалов настолько важен, что некоторые 
клапаны AE (так называемые «биметаллические») 
изготавливаются из двух различных материалов: очень 
прочного и термостойкого для головки клапана и 
чрезвычайно износостойкого для стержня клапана. Менее 
дорогостоящее решение для менее агрессивных сред - 
термообработка конца стержня клапана для стойкости к 
ударным нагрузкам и вращению.  Кроме обычных могут 
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IMPoRtAnt 
Reproduction of this catalogue or parts thereof is only allowed with our explicit permission in writing. Pictorial representations and design are copyright-
ed. Claims for damages, of any form whatsoever, resulting from details made in this catalogue or from incorrect use, application, storage or handling, are 
explicitly excluded. Contractual rights and any resulting or related claims based thereon, irrespective of form, initially come into being on the basis of a 
separate written agreement, in particular on the basis of our general terms of sale and delivery.  
All former statements lose their validity with the publication of this catalogue.
The catalogue is not an operating manual for the use and installation of the valves and components. It does not contain any advice in a legal sense. The 
catalogue neither replaces the constantly applicable technical regulations - particularly for tolerances – nor the installation and maintenance stipulations 
of the individual engine manufacturer. 
Also, it is not possible to forego the expertise of those carrying out the installation and application. The individual references made in this catalogue for 
the installation and the application of the valves and components are instructions solely for the technically qualified specialist and are to be checked and 
verified by them for their suitability in each case. Federal-Mogul accepts no responsibility for application decisions.  
The contents of the catalogue are not intended to create or substitute any contractual agreement which has to be reserved exclusively to a separate agreement 
between 2 identified parties, whereby seller can be only one of our Federal-Mogul entities as mentioned on the back cover page.
The right is retained to correct errors and alterations, particularly with regard to amendments in the engine manufacturers details and stipulations.

GescHäFtsBeDInGunGen – wIcHtIGe HInweIse 
Nachdruck, auch auszugsweise, ist nur mit unserer ausdrücklichen schriftlichen Zustimmung gestattet. Die bildlichen Darstellungen und Ausstattungen 
sind geschützt. Ersatzansprüche, gleich welcher Art, aufgrund der Angaben in diesem Katalog oder auf Grund unsachgemäßem Umgang, unsachgemäßer 
Verwendung, Lagerung oder Handhabung der angebotenen Produkte, sind ausdrücklich ausgeschlossen. Vertragliche Ansprüche und daraus abgeleitete 
oder darauf beruhende Ansprüche, gleich welcher Art, kommen erst auf Grund einer besonderen schriftlichen Vereinbarung, insbesondere auf der 
Grundlage unserer allgemeinen Verkaufs- und Lieferbedingungen, zustande.
Der Katalog ist keine Einbauanleitung für Ventile und Komponenten.
Er enthält keine Beratung im Rechtssinne. Der Katalog ersetzt weder die immer vorrangigen technischen Vorschriften, insbesondere für Toleranzen, 
sowie die Einbau- und Wartungsvorschriften des jeweiligen Motorenherstellers, noch kann auf das notwendige Fachwissen des die Montage und 
die Verwendung Durchführenden verzichtet werden. Die in diesem Katalog jeweils gegebenen Hinweise für Einbau und Verwendung der Ventile und 
Komponenten sind Hinweise ausschließlich für den technisch ausgebildeten und versierten Fachmann, die von ihm im jeweiligen Anwendungsfall auf ihre 
Eignung geprüft und entschieden werden müssen. Eine Haftung wird von Federal-Mogul für Anwendungsentscheidungen nicht übernommen.
Die Inhalte dieses Katalogs sind nicht dazu bestimmt eine vertragliche Verpflichtung zu begründen oder zu ersetzen, was ausschliesslich einer gesonderten 
Vereinbarung zwischen 2 konkret bezeichneten Parteien vorbehalten bleibt, wobei der Verkäufer eine unserer Federal-Mogul Gesellschaften sein wird, 
wie auf der Rückseite des Kataloges.
Die Korrektur von Irrtümern und Änderungen, in besondere auf Grund von geänderten Angaben und Vorschriften der Motorenhersteller, bleibt 
vorbehalten.

conDIZIonI GeneRALI – IMPoRtAnte 
La riproduzione di questo catalogo, anche parziale, è permessa soltanto in seguito ad una autorizzazione scritta. I grafici ed i disegni sono marchio 
depositato. Reclami per difetti, di qualsiasi natura essi siano, relativi al contenuto di questo catalogo, o all’uso improprio di esso, verranno respiniti. Le 
pretese avanzate od i reclami dovranno essere in conformità con le nostre condizioni generali di vendita.
Il presente catalogo annulla e sostituisce tutte le edizioni precedenti.
Il catalogo non è un manuale per l’utilizzo ed il montaggio delle valvole e componenti. Non contiene indicazioni in questo senso. Esso non sostituisce le 
descrizioni tecniche, sempre priotarie, in particolare per le tolleranze, ne’le istruzioni relative al montaggio ed alla manutenzione date dai costruttori 
dei rispettivi motori. Non può in nessun caso essere paragonato alla conoscenza professionale necessaria per il montaggio e l’utilizzo. Le considerazioni 
sul montaggio delle valvole e componenti, fatte su questo catalogo, sono destinate esclusivamente a professionisti con formazione tecnica i quali 
verificheranno l’esattezza della informazioni, in ogni caso.
Le responsabilità derivanti dall’utilizzo improprio dello stesso non potranno essere addebitate alla Federal-Mogul.
I contenuti del catalogo non sostituiscono in alcun modo gli accordi contrattuali che sono riservati esclusivamente a due contraenti definiti; come 
venditore si intende una delle società Federal Mogul menzionate sul retro del catalogo.
Ci riserviamo di apportare correzioni e modifiche, relative, in particolare, a dati o istruzioni ricevute dal costruttore del motore.

conDItIons GénéRALes De vente – IMPoRtAnt 
La reproduction de ce catalogue, même partielle, n’est autorisée qu’avec notre accord préalable et par écrit. Les illustrations graphiques et la présentation 
font l’objet d’un copyright. Nous excluons toutes réclamations ayant pour objet ce catalogue ou pouvant résulter de son incompréhension, portant sur de 
mauvaises utilisations, manipulations, manutentions ou mauvais stockage. Des droits contractuels et des droits dérivés, de quelque nature qu’ils soient, 
ne peuvent résulter que d’un accord écrit, particulièrement sur la base de nos conditions générales de ventes et de livraisons.
Ce catalogue annule et remplace toute édition antérieure.
Le catalogue n’est pas une notice d’utilisation et de montage des soupapes et composants. Il ne contient pas de directives en tant que telles. Le catalogue 
ne remplace ni les prescriptions techniques, toujours prioritaires, particulièrement pour les tolérances, ni les prescriptions de montage et d’entretien 
des constructeurs des moteurs figurant dans ce catalogue. Il ne peut en aucun cas remplacer les connaissances professionnelles nécessaires pour 
le montage et l’utilisation. Les remarques données pour le montage et l’utilisation des soupapes et composants sont exclusivement destinées au 
professionnel averti et de formation technique, à qui il appartiendra de vérifier la conformité des indications pour chaque cas. La responsabilité des 
décisions d’utilisation ne peut être prise en charge par Federal-Mogul.
Le contenu de ce catalogue ne peut constituer ou remplacer un contrat qui doit faire l’objet d’un document séparé établit entre 2 parties, dont l’une doit 
être une entité légale de Federal-Mogul dont la liste figure sur la couverture arrière.
Nous nous réservons le droit d’apporter toutes corrections d’erreurs et modifications, suite notamment à de nouvelles données fournies par les 
constructeurs.
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conDIcIones De ventA – IMPoRtAnte 
Queda totalmente prohibida la reproducción, total o parcial, del contenido de este catálogo, salvo previa autorización nuestra, realizada por escrito. 
Están, asimismo, reservados todos los derechos sobre el diseño y presentación del catálogo. No se aceptará ningún tipo de reclamación que esté basada 
en la interpretación de los datos contenidos en este catálogo, así como en el incorrecto uso, manipulación o almacenaje de nuestras piezas. Únicamente 
se aceptarán reclamaciones que estén basadas en derechos contractuales o en los motivos arriba indicados, siempre que exista un acuerdo especial y 
por escrito basado en nuestras condiciones generales de venta y suministro.
Con la edición de este catálogo queda anulada toda la información contenida en catálogos anteriores.
El catálogo no es un manual para el uso e instalación de los válvulas y componentes, y no representa una asesoría técnica, en el sentido legal. Los datos 
del catálogo no sustituyen, en ningún caso, a las especificaciones técnicas, tanto en lo que se refiere a tolerancias como a las instrucciones de instalación 
y mantenimiento, indicadas por los fabricantes de los motores, especificaciones que serán siempre prioritarias. Se entiende que el uso y montaje de estas 
piezas está encomendado a personal debidamente cualificado. Las indicaciones sobre uso y montaje de las válvulas y componentes contenidas en este 
catálogo, están exclusivamente dirigidas a profesionales con la debida capacitación y formación técnica, que deben decidir en cada caso sobre la exactitud 
de las mismas. La responsabilidad de estas decisiones no puede ser, en ningún caso, achacada a Federal-Mogul.
La información facilitada en el catálogo no representa o sustituye ningún tipo de acuerdo, quedando a tal efecto, el acuerdo por separado entre dos partes 
donde sólo entidades de Federal-Mogul, pueden ser identificadas como la parte vendedora como se menciona en la contraportada.
Los datos e instrucciones contenidos en este catálogo podrán ser corregidos o modificados sin previo aviso.

wARunkI PRowADZenIA BIZnesu – wAżne 
Reprodukcja tego katalogu lub jego części jest możliwa tylko za wyraźną zgodą na piśmie. Ilustracje i grafika są chronione prawem autorskim. 
Roszczenia dotyczące szkód, niezależnie od formy, wynikających z przedstawionych w tym katalogu treści lub z nieprawidłowego użycia, zastosowania, 
przechowywania lub obsługi są w sposób wyraźny wyłączone. Prawa umowne i inne wynikające lub związane z roszczeniami na nimi opartymi, niezależnie 
od formy, są tworzone na podstawie oddzielnej umowy pisemnej, w szczególności na podstawie naszych ogólnych warunków sprzedaży i dostawy.
Wszystkie wcześniejsze oświadczenia tracą ważność wraz z opublikowaniem tego katalogu.
Katalog nie jest instrukcją obsługi i instalacji śrub głowicowych zaworów i komponentów. Nie zawiera porad w sensie prawnym. Katalog nie zastępuje 
obowiązujących uregulowań technicznych – zwłaszcza w zakresie tolerancji – ani opisów montażu i konserwacji poszczególnych producentów silników. 
Nie jest również możliwe pominięcie doświadczenia osob dokonujących doboru i przeprowadzających montaż części. Poszczególne odniesienia zawarte 
w tym katalogu, a dotyczące doboru, montażu i stosowania śrub głowicowych zaworów i komponentów, są instrukcjami wyłącznie dla wykwalifikowanego 
technicznie specjalisty, który w każdym przypadku musi je sprawdzić i zweryfikować ich przydatność. Federal-Mogul nie przyjmuje odpowiedzialności za 
decyzje dotyczące zastosowania.
Zawartość tego katalogu nie stanowi ani nie zastępuje umowy, która może być zawarta jedynie jako oddzielny dokument podpisany przez dwie strony, przy 
czym sprzedawcą może być tylko jedna z jednostek koncernu Federal-Mogul, zgodnie z opisem na wewnętrznej stronie tylnej okładki.
Zachowane zostaje prawo korygowania bledów i wprowadzania zmian, zwłaszcza odnośnie zmian dotyczących parametrów i warunków pracy określonych 
przez producentów silników.

УсловИя Делового сотРУДНИчества – ваЖНо  
Копирование данного каталога или его частей дозволяется исключительно при получении нашего разрешения в письменной форме. Иллюстрации 
и дизайн защищены авторским правом. Требования о возмещении ущерба любой формы, исходя из содержания каталога или из-за неправильного 
использования, хранения или обращения, абсолютно исключены. Договорные права и любые результирующие или связанные с этим требования, 
независимо от их формы, должны являться частью отдельного письменного соглашения и основываться на наших общих условиях продаж  
и поставок. 
Все прежние утверждения теряют свою юридическую силу с момента публикации данного каталога. 
Каталог не является руководством пользователя и инструкцией по установке клапанов и деталей газораспределительного механизма. Он не 
содержит советов в юридическом понимании этого слова. Каталог не является заменой для издаваемых производителями двигателей технических 
инструкций по ремонту, в особенности для допусков технических величин, а также инструкций по монтажу и регламентному обслуживанию. 
Отдельные ссылки для установки и замены клапанов и деталей газораспределительного механизма, приведенные в этом каталоге, являются 
инструкциями исключительно для технически компетентного специалиста и в каждом случае должны быть проверены им на предмет их 
пригодности. Federal-Mogul не несет ответственность за ремонтные работы. 
Содержимое каталога не предназначено для создания или замены любого контрактного соглашения, которое может быть оформлено только в виде 
отдельного соглашения между двумя установленными сторонами, где продавцом может являться только одно из юридических лиц Federal-Mogul, 
как упомянуто на внутренней стороне обложки каталога. Federal-Mogul оставляет за собой право вносить исправления и изменения в частности  
в отношении поправок по деталям изготовителей двигателей и их условиям.
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We hereby certify that the Federal-Mogul products sold in
the European Aftermarket under the brands AE®, ABEX®, 
BERAL®, CHAMPION®, DURON®, FERODO®, FP DIESEL®, 
GLYCO®, GOETZE®, MOOG®, NECTO®, NÜRAL®, PAYEN®, 
fulfil the quality requirements applicable to the use of spare 
parts for  repair or maintenance of motor vehicles by 
authorised repairers, as defined in Art. 1. (1) (t), (u) of the 
Block Exemption Regulation (EC) 1400/2002.

Certificate according to BER 1400/2002,
Art. 1 (t), (u)

Date: 27/01/2009
Martin Hendricks

Vice President EMEA
Global Aftermarket

Federal-Mogul Corporation

moog_cv_catalogue.indd   3 30/01/2009   14:47:26

Date: 03/09/2012

We hereby confirm, that the Federal-Mogul products using  
the brand names AE®, ABEX®, BERAL®, CHAMPION®,  
DURON®, FERODO®, FP DIESEL®, GLYCO®, GOETZE®, 
MOOG®, NECTO®, NÜRAL®, PAYEN®, WAGNER™ sold in the 
European Aftermarket, fulfil the quality requirements applicable 
to the use of spare parts for repair or maintenance of motor 
vehicles by authorised repairers.

Certificate for the use of Federal-Mogul products  
in the European Aftermarket according to  

MV BER EC 461/ 2010  and respective Guidelines

Olivier Legrand
Vice President Aftermarket Europe

Federal-Mogul Corporation
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V33815 VOLKSWAGEN AD 864 175
AE, AS 866 181
CT 864 176

V33817 VOLKSWAGEN AD 864 175
V34654 LANCIA A112 A.000, A112 A5/A112 A5.000 321 2

SEAT 09 NCA 729 3
V35005 OPEL 12 N, 12 S 569 21

VAUXHALL 12 N, 12 S 795 18
V35055 CITROËN G1A 106 12

PEUGEOT E1, F1 600 6
G1A 602 13
Y2 602 14

V90187 MERCEDES-BENZ (COMMERCIAL) OM 360.911 479 25
V90309 DEUTZ / KHD BF 6L 413 FR, BF 6L 513, BF 6L 513 C, F 6L 413 F 150 27

BF 6L 413, F 6L 413 149 25
BF 8L 413 F, BF 8L 513, BF 8L 513/BF 8L 513 C, F 8L 413 F, F 8L 413 F/F 8L 513 F, F 8L 413 FZ 150 28
BF10L 413 F, BF10L 513, BF10L 513 C, BF10L 513 F, BF10LXE 513/BF10LXE 513C, F10L 413 F, F10L 413 FZ, F10L 513 F 151 30
BF12 L 413 F, BF12L 413 F, BF12L 513 F, F12L 413 F, F12L 413 FZ 152 31
F 5L 413 FR 150 26
F10L 413 F 151 29

IVECO F6L 413 298 40
V90333 BMW M 10 B 18 88 46

M 10 B 20 89 47
V90402 FIAT 8142.61, 8144.61 187 107

8144.65 186 104
FIAT COMMERCIAL / INDUSTRIAL 8141.61.200 199 2
IVECO 8140.61.300 284 4

8140.61.300, 8144.61.200 284 5
RVI 8140.61/8140.61/.201, 8144.61.200/8144.97 687 3

V91180 LADA BA3 2108, BA3 2108 (KAT) 315 4
BA3 21081 315 2
BA3 21081 (KAT) 315 1
BA3 21083 316 10
BA3 21083 (KAT) 317 12

V91361 MERCEDES-BENZ (COMMERCIAL) OM 314.910, OM 314.915, OM 314.944, OM 314.946, OM 314.948, OM 314.959, OM 314.961, OM 314.962, OM 314.963, OM 314.964, OM 314.965, OM 314.967 462 11
OM 352.901, OM 352.903, OM 352.904, OM 352.905, OM 352.906, OM 352.907, OM 352.908, OM 352.909, OM 352.910, OM 352.911, OM 352.912, OM 352.914, 
OM 352.915, OM 352.917, OM 352.930, OM 352.931, OM 352.932, OM 352.934, OM 352.935, OM 352.936, OM 352.938, OM 352.939, OM 352.942, OM 352.943, 
OM 352.944, OM 352.945, OM 352.948, OM 352.953, OM 352.954, OM 352.955, OM 352.963, OM 352.964, OM 352.969, OM 352.970, OM 352.971, OM 352.972, 
OM 352.973, OM 352.974, OM 352.975, OM 352.976, OM 352.979, OM 352.980, OM 352.981, OM 352.982, OM 352.983, OM 352.985, OM 352.986, OM 352.987, 
OM 352.989, OM 352.990, OM 352.991, OM 352.993, OM 352.996, OM 352.997, OM 352.998, OM 353.900, OM 353.901, OM 353.902, OM 353.903, OM 353.904, 
OM 353.905, OM 353.907, OM 353.909, OM 353.910, OM 353.915, OM 353.916, OM 353.917, OM 353.940, OM 353.941, OM 353.942, OM 353.943, OM 353.944, 
OM 353.945, OM 353.946, OM 353.949, OM 353.950, OM 353.951, OM 353.952, OM 353.953, OM 353.954, OM 353.958, OM 353.960, OM 353.961, OM 353.962, 
OM 353.963, OM 353.964, OM 353.965, OM 353.966, OM 353.967, OM 353.968, OM 353.969, OM 353.970, OM 353.971, OM 353.975, OM 353.980, OM 353.981, 
OM 353.982, OM 353.983, OM 353.984, OM 353.989

462 12

OM 352.913, OM 352.916, OM 352.918, OM 352.937, OM 352.946, OM 352.949, OM 352.950, OM 352.968, OM 352.988, OM 352.994, OM 353.911, OM 353.912, 
OM 353.913, OM 353.914, OM 353.957, OM 353.959, OM 353.972, OM 353.973, OM 353.974, OM 353.976, OM 353.978, OM 353.991, OM 353.995, OM 353.997

466 13

OM 354.901, OM 354.902, OM 354.903, OM 354.923, OM 354.924, OM 354.925, OM 364, OM 364.906, OM 364.907, OM 364.911, OM 364.912, OM 364.913, 
OM 364.918, OM 364.919, OM 364.920, OM 364.921, OM 364.950, OM 364.952, OM 364.955, OM 364.957, OM 364.958, OM 364.981, OM 364.982, OM 364.983, 
OM 364.984, OM 364.985, OM 364.986, OM 364.987

467 15

OM 356.901, OM 356.904, OM 356.907, OM 356.908, OM 356.909, OM 356.911, OM 356.941, OM 356.946, OM 356.953, OM 356.984, OM 356.985, OM 357.903, 
OM 357.909, OM 357.910, OM 357.962, OM 357.963, OM 366.905, OM 366.907, OM 366.914, OM 366.918, OM 366.930, OM 366.933, OM 366.936, OM 366.937, 
OM 366.940, OM 366.945, OM 366.966, OM 366.974, OM 366.978, OM 366.979, OM 366.983

468 17

V91374 MAN D 0224 M, D 0224 ME, D 0224 MF 367 1
D 0226 M, D 0226 ME, D 0226 MF, D 0226 MFA, D 0226 MFM, D 0226 MFO, D 0226 MH, D 0226 MK, D 0226 MKF, D 0226 MKFA, D 0226 MKH, D 0226 MLE, 
D 0226 MTE

367 2

D 0824 GF, D 0824 GF01, D 0824 GF02, D 0834 LFL01, D 0834 LFL02, D 0834 LFL03 368 3
D 0826 GF04, D 0826 LF01, D 0826 LF02, D 0826 LF05, D 0826 LF06, D 0826 LF07, D 0826 LF08, D 0826 LFL10, D 0826 LOH17, D 0826 LUH12, D 0826 OH, 
D 0836 LF01, D 0836 LF02, D 0836 LF03, D 0836 LF04, D 0836 LF05, D 0836 LFL01, D 0836 LFL02, D 0836 LFL03, D 0836 LFL04, D 0836 LFL05, D 0836 LOH01, 
D 0836 LOH02, D 0836 LOH03

369 5
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V91415 AUDI EP 25 5
WP, YP 29 23
WT 30 27
WV 29 24
YJ, ZB, ZC 26 9
YV 30 26
ZA, ZF 25 6

SEAT FD 734 25
TALBOT JB 773 4
VOLKSWAGEN EM 835 76

EP 823 22
EU 822 16
FB 827 38
FD 827 39
FH, YJ, ZB, ZC 828 41
FP, FR, FV 835 77
JB 835 74
WP, WV, YP 836 78
ZA, ZF 823 23

V91423 BMW M 21 D 24, M 21 D 24 W, M 21 D 24 WA 76 7
V91424 DAF DK 1160, DKCL 1160, DKD 1160, DKDL 1160, DKFL 1160, DKSB 1160, DKSE 1160 134 11

DKA 1160, DKB 1160, DKS 1160, DKS 1160 E, DKT 1160, DKTD 1160, DKVL 1160 132 7
MERCEDES-BENZ (COMMERCIAL) DKL 1160 508 62

DKTL 1160 508 61
V91615 ALFA ROMEO AR 30146, AR 30508 13 34

AR 30168 6 6
AR 30182 13 35

V91730 ACURA C32A 1 1
C32A2 1 2

HONDA C32A2 268 26
C35A2 268 27
D13B 263 6
D13C 263 3
D14A1, D14A2, D14A3, D14A4, D14A5, D14A7, D14A8 264 8
D15B, D15B2, D15Z1 264 9
D16A7, D16B2, D16Z2, D16Z5, ZC1 265 11
F18B2 266 20
F20B5, F20B6 267 24
F20Z1 267 21
L12A1 263 1
L13A1 263 2

ROVER D 16 A7, D 16 Z2 680 7
F 20 Z1, F 20 Z2 683 24

V91771 MAN D 0224 M, D 0224 ME, D 0224 MF 367 1
D 0226 M, D 0226 ME, D 0226 MF, D 0226 MFA, D 0226 MFM, D 0226 MFO, D 0226 MH, D 0226 MK, D 0226 MKF, D 0226 MKFA, D 0226 MKH, D 0226 MLE, 
D 0226 MTE

367 2

D 0824 GF, D 0824 GF01, D 0824 GF02, D 0834 LFL01, D 0834 LFL02, D 0834 LFL03 368 3
D 0826 GF04, D 0826 LF01, D 0826 LF02, D 0826 LF05, D 0826 LF06, D 0826 LF07, D 0826 LF08, D 0826 LFL10, D 0826 LOH17, D 0826 LUH12, D 0826 OH, 
D 0836 LF01, D 0836 LF02, D 0836 LF03, D 0836 LF04, D 0836 LF05, D 0836 LFL01, D 0836 LFL02, D 0836 LFL03, D 0836 LFL04, D 0836 LFL05, D 0836 LOH01, 
D 0836 LOH02, D 0836 LOH03

369 5

V91878 TALBOT XM7T 773 2
XN1TA, XN1TACP Kat. 773 3

V94022 VOLVO COMMERCIAL D 16A, D16A470, D16A520, TD 162 F, TD 162 FJ, TD 162 FL, TD 162 FS, TD 163 ES 898 23
D16B520 897 22

V94130 SUBARU G13B 765 2
SUZUKI G13B 769 5

G13BB 770 6
G16A 770 8
G16B 770 9

V94256 MERCEDES-BENZ OM 616, OM 616.912, OM 616.913, OM 616.914, OM 616.916, OM 616.917, OM 616.930, OM 616.933, OM 616.934, OM 616.936, OM 616.937, OM 616.938, 
OM 616.939, OM 616.940, OM 616.960, OM 616.961, OM 616.963

435 81

OM 617.910, OM 617.912, OM 617.913, OM 617.931, OM 617.932, OM 617.950, OM 617.951, OM 617.952 436 82
MERCEDES-BENZ (COMMERCIAL) OM 616.910, OM 616.911, OM 616.915, OM 616.931, OM 616.932, OM 616.942, OM 616.943, OM 616.944 460 8
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V94333 MERCEDES-BENZ M 116.960 437 85
M 116.961 423 57
M 116.962, M 116.963 423 58

V94367 CHEVROLET A16DMS 95 6
DAEWOO A15MF 125 3

A16DMS 126 7
C20SED 126 11

V94502 MERCEDES-BENZ M 104.941 (AMG 3.6), M 104.992 (AMG 3.6) 436 83
M 104.941, M 104.942, M 104.943, M 104.944, M 104.945 431 74
M 104.991, M 104.992, M 104.994, M 104.995, M 104.996 432 77
M 111.940, M 111.941 428 68
M 111.942, M 111.943, M 111.944, M 111.945, M 111.946, M 111.947, M 111.948, M 111.950, M 111.951, M 111.952, M 111.955, M 111.956, M 111.957, M 111.958 429 69
M 111.960, M 111.961 430 70
M 111.970, M 111.973, M 111.974, M 111.975, M 111.977, M 111.978, M 111.979, M 111.980, M 111.981, M 111.982, M 111.983, M 111.984 434 80

SSANGYONG M 104.942, M 104.945 763 4
M 104.992, M 104.995 764 5
M 111.970, M 111.974 764 6

V94657 SKODA AQV, ARV 751 1
V94716 MAN D 2530 MTE, D 2530 MTXF, D 2530 MXFR/D 2530 MXH 377 17

D 2538 MT, D 2538 MTE 376 15
V94723 MWM AKD 112-1 530 9

AKD 112-2 530 10
AKD 112-3 530 11
AKD 112-4 530 12

V94724 IVECO 8360.46, 8360.46.417 (TCA), 8360.46B.4600/8360.46V.4600, 8360.46R.416 (TCA) 296 36
V94725 MWM AKD 112-1 530 9

AKD 112-2 530 10
AKD 112-3 530 11
AKD 112-4 530 12

V94754 DEUTZ / KHD F 2L 912, F 2L 912 D, F 2L 912 W 145 11
F 3L 912, F 3L 912 D, F 3L 912 W 145 12
F 3L 913 147 17
F 4L 912 146 13
F 4L 912 D, F 4L 912 W 146 14
F 4L 913, F 4L 913 D 148 22
F 5L 912, F 5L 912 D, F 5L 912 W 146 15
F 6L 912, F 6L 912 D, F 6L 912 W 147 16

V94756 DEUTZ / KHD BF 4L 913 147 18
BF 4L 913 147 19
BF 4L 913 C 148 20
BF 6L 913 C, F 6L 913, F 6L 913 D 149 23
F 2L 912, F 2L 912 D, F 2L 912 W 145 11
F 3L 912, F 3L 912 D, F 3L 912 W 145 12
F 3L 913 147 17
F 4L 912 146 13
F 4L 912 D, F 4L 912 W 146 14
F 4L 913, F 4L 913 D 148 22
F 5L 912, F 5L 912 D, F 5L 912 W 146 15
F 6L 912, F 6L 912 D, F 6L 912 W 147 16

IVECO BF4L 913 T, F4L 913 290 22
BF6L 913 T, F6L 913 290 23

V94757 DEUTZ / KHD BF 4L 913 147 18
BF 4L 913 147 19
BF 4L 913 C 148 20
BF 6L 913 C, F 6L 913, F 6L 913 D 149 23
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V94771 DEUTZ / KHD BF 6L 413 FR, BF 6L 513, BF 6L 513 C, F 6L 413 F 150 27
BF 6L 413, F 6L 413 149 25
BF 8L 413 F, BF 8L 513, BF 8L 513/BF 8L 513 C, F 8L 413 F, F 8L 413 F/F 8L 513 F, F 8L 413 FZ 150 28
BF10L 413 F, BF10L 513, BF10L 513 C, BF10L 513 F, BF10LXE 513/BF10LXE 513C, F10L 413 F, F10L 413 FZ, F10L 513 F 151 30
BF12 L 413 F, BF12L 413 F, BF12L 513 F, F12L 413 F, F12L 413 FZ 152 31
F 5L 413 FR 150 26
F10L 413 F 151 29

IVECO BF8L 413 F, BF8L 513, F8L 413 F, F8L 413 F/F8L 513 F 301 47
F10L 413 F 302 49
F10L 413 F/F10L 513F 301 48
F6L 413 F 299 43

V94775 DEUTZ / KHD BF 6L 413 FR, BF 6L 513, BF 6L 513 C, F 6L 413 F 150 27
BF 6L 413, F 6L 413 149 25
BF 8L 413 F, BF 8L 513, BF 8L 513/BF 8L 513 C, F 8L 413 F, F 8L 413 F/F 8L 513 F, F 8L 413 FZ 150 28
BF10L 413 F, BF10L 513, BF10L 513 C, BF10L 513 F, BF10LXE 513/BF10LXE 513C, F10L 413 F, F10L 413 FZ, F10L 513 F 151 30
BF12 L 413 F, BF12L 413 F, BF12L 513 F, F12L 413 F, F12L 413 FZ 152 31
F 5L 413 FR 150 26
F10L 413 F 151 29

V94781 VOLVO COMMERCIAL TD 41 G 889 1
V94782 VOLVO COMMERCIAL TD 41 G 889 1
V94786 FIAT 8060.45S.6000, 8060.45S.6800 192 124

IVECO 8060.45K.6090, 8060.45S.6000, 8060.45S.6800 295 32
V94787 FIAT 8060.45S.6000, 8060.45S.6800 192 124

IVECO 8060.45K.6090, 8060.45S.6000, 8060.45S.6800 295 32
V94792 MERCEDES-BENZ M 111.920, M 111.921 413 30
V94803 MERCEDES-BENZ M 160 E6AL B03, M 160 E6AL B04, M 160 E6AL B05 405 1

SMART M 160 E6AL B03, M 160 E6AL B04, M 160 E6AL B05 761 1
M 160.910 761 2

V94804 MERCEDES-BENZ M 160 E6AL B03, M 160 E6AL B04, M 160 E6AL B05 405 1
SMART M 160 E6AL B03, M 160 E6AL B04, M 160 E6AL B05 761 1

M 160.910 761 2
V94969 CITROËN 1KR-FE 103 2

DAIHATSU 1KR-FE 137 1
PEUGEOT 1KR (384 F) 599 2
TOYOTA 1KR-FE 777 3

V94970 CITROËN 1KR-FE 103 2
DAIHATSU 1KR-FE 137 1
PEUGEOT 1KR (384 F) 599 2
TOYOTA 1KR-FE 777 3

V95001 NISSAN M9R, M9R 760, M9R 780, M9R 782 556 26
OPEL M9R 780, M9R 782, M9R 784 576 49
RENAULT M9R 610, M9R 615, M9R 700, M9R 721, M9R 722, M9R 724, M9R 740, M9R 742, M9R 744, M9R 746, M9R 748, M9R 750, M9R 760, M9R 761, M9R 762, M9R 763, 

M9R 780, M9R 782, M9R 784, M9R 800, M9R 802, M9R 805, M9R 809, M9R 816, M9R 830, M9R 832
664 45

VAUXHALL M9R 780, M9R 782, M9R 784 802 47
V95002 NISSAN M9R, M9R 760, M9R 780, M9R 782 556 26

OPEL M9R 780, M9R 782, M9R 784 576 49
RENAULT M9R 610, M9R 615, M9R 700, M9R 721, M9R 722, M9R 724, M9R 740, M9R 742, M9R 744, M9R 746, M9R 748, M9R 750, M9R 760, M9R 761, M9R 762, M9R 763, 

M9R 780, M9R 782, M9R 784, M9R 800, M9R 802, M9R 805, M9R 809, M9R 816, M9R 830, M9R 832
664 45

VAUXHALL M9R 780, M9R 782, M9R 784 802 47
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V95003 MERCEDES-BENZ (COMMERCIAL) OM 900.912, OM 900.920, OM 904.970, OM 904.972, OM 904.976 473 21
OM 902.910, OM 902.911, OM 902.912, OM 902.913, OM 902.914, OM 902.915, OM 902.916, OM 902.917, OM 902.918, OM 902.919, OM 902.920, OM 902.922, 
OM 902.927, OM 902.930, OM 902.931, OM 902.932, OM 902.933, OM 906.910, OM 906.911, OM 906.912, OM 906.913, OM 906.914, OM 906.915, OM 906.916, 
OM 906.917, OM 906.918, OM 906.919, OM 906.920, OM 906.921, OM 906.922, OM 906.923, OM 906.924, OM 906.925, OM 906.926, OM 906.927, OM 906.928, 
OM 906.929, OM 906.930, OM 906.931, OM 906.932, OM 906.933, OM 906.934, OM 906.935, OM 906.936, OM 906.937, OM 906.938, OM 906.939, OM 906.940, 
OM 906.941, OM 906.944, OM 906.945, OM 906.946, OM 906.947, OM 906.948, OM 906.949, OM 906.950, OM 906.951, OM 906.952, OM 906.953, OM 906.954, 
OM 906.955, OM 906.956, OM 906.957, OM 906.958, OM 906.959, OM 906.960, OM 906.961, OM 906.962, OM 906.963, OM 906.964, OM 906.965, OM 906.966, 
OM 906.967, OM 906.968, OM 906.970, OM 906.971, OM 906.974, OM 906.975, OM 906.976, OM 906.977, OM 906.978, OM 906.979, OM 906.980, OM 906.981, 
OM 906.982, OM 906.983, OM 906.985, OM 906.988, OM 906.995, OM 909.900, OM 909.901, OM 909.911, OM 909.921

473 22

OM 924.910, OM 924.911, OM 924.912, OM 924.914, OM 924.915, OM 924.916, OM 924.917, OM 924.919, OM 924.920, OM 924.922, OM 924.923, OM 924.924, 
OM 924.930

477 23

OM 926.910, OM 926.911, OM 926.912, OM 926.913, OM 926.914, OM 926.915, OM 926.916, OM 926.917, OM 926.918, OM 926.919, OM 926.920, OM 926.921, 
OM 926.924, OM 926.926, OM 926.927, OM 926.928, OM 926.929, OM 926.932, OM 926.937, OM 926.938, OM 926.945

478 24

OM 926.910, OM 926.911, OM 926.912, OM 926.913, OM 926.914, OM 926.915, OM 926.916, OM 926.917, OM 926.918, OM 926.919, OM 926.920, OM 926.921, 
OM 926.924, OM 926.926, OM 926.927, OM 926.928, OM 926.929, OM 926.932, OM 926.937, OM 926.938, OM 926.945

479 26

RVI OM 926.925 693 19
V95004 MERCEDES-BENZ (COMMERCIAL) OM 900.911, OM 900.913, OM 900.917, OM 900.918, OM 900.919, OM 904.904, OM 904.905, OM 904.906, OM 904.907, OM 904.908, OM 904.909, OM 904.910, 

OM 904.911, OM 904.912, OM 904.914, OM 904.915, OM 904.916, OM 904.917, OM 904.918, OM 904.919, OM 904.920, OM 904.921, OM 904.922, OM 904.923, 
OM 904.924, OM 904.925, OM 904.926, OM 904.927, OM 904.928, OM 904.929, OM 904.930, OM 904.931, OM 904.932, OM 904.933, OM 904.934, OM 904.935, 
OM 904.936, OM 904.937, OM 904.938, OM 904.939, OM 904.940, OM 904.941, OM 904.942, OM 904.943, OM 904.944, OM 904.945, OM 904.946, OM 904.947, 
OM 904.948, OM 904.949, OM 904.950, OM 904.951, OM 904.952, OM 904.953, OM 904.954, OM 904.955, OM 904.956, OM 904.957, OM 904.959, OM 904.961, 
OM 904.962, OM 904.964, OM 904.965, OM 904.966, OM 904.967, OM 904.968

470 20

OM 900.912, OM 900.920, OM 904.970, OM 904.972, OM 904.976 473 21
OM 902.910, OM 902.911, OM 902.912, OM 902.913, OM 902.914, OM 902.915, OM 902.916, OM 902.917, OM 902.918, OM 902.919, OM 902.920, OM 902.922, 
OM 902.927, OM 902.930, OM 902.931, OM 902.932, OM 902.933, OM 906.910, OM 906.911, OM 906.912, OM 906.913, OM 906.914, OM 906.915, OM 906.916, 
OM 906.917, OM 906.918, OM 906.919, OM 906.920, OM 906.921, OM 906.922, OM 906.923, OM 906.924, OM 906.925, OM 906.926, OM 906.927, OM 906.928, 
OM 906.929, OM 906.930, OM 906.931, OM 906.932, OM 906.933, OM 906.934, OM 906.935, OM 906.936, OM 906.937, OM 906.938, OM 906.939, OM 906.940, 
OM 906.941, OM 906.944, OM 906.945, OM 906.946, OM 906.947, OM 906.948, OM 906.949, OM 906.950, OM 906.951, OM 906.952, OM 906.953, OM 906.954, 
OM 906.955, OM 906.956, OM 906.957, OM 906.958, OM 906.959, OM 906.960, OM 906.961, OM 906.962, OM 906.963, OM 906.964, OM 906.965, OM 906.966, 
OM 906.967, OM 906.968, OM 906.970, OM 906.971, OM 906.974, OM 906.975, OM 906.976, OM 906.977, OM 906.978, OM 906.979, OM 906.980, OM 906.981, 
OM 906.982, OM 906.983, OM 906.985, OM 906.988, OM 906.995, OM 909.900, OM 909.901, OM 909.911, OM 909.921

473 22

OM 924.910, OM 924.911, OM 924.912, OM 924.914, OM 924.915, OM 924.916, OM 924.917, OM 924.919, OM 924.920, OM 924.922, OM 924.923, OM 924.924, 
OM 924.930

477 23

OM 926.910, OM 926.911, OM 926.912, OM 926.913, OM 926.914, OM 926.915, OM 926.916, OM 926.917, OM 926.918, OM 926.919, OM 926.920, OM 926.921, 
OM 926.924, OM 926.926, OM 926.927, OM 926.928, OM 926.929, OM 926.932, OM 926.937, OM 926.938, OM 926.945

478 24

RVI OM 926.925 693 19
V95005 MAN D 2840 LF25 389 28

D 2876 LF12, D 2876 LF13, D 2876 LF25, D 2876 LOH20, D 2876 LOH21 388 25
V95006 MAN D 2840 LF25 389 28

D 2876 LF12, D 2876 LF13, D 2876 LF25, D 2876 LOH20, D 2876 LOH21 388 25
V95007 SUZUKI M13A 771 11
V95008 SUZUKI M13A 771 11
V95009 RENAULT 712, 712-01-03, 712-01-04 675 71

720, 720-12 676 72
798-13 676 73

RVI 797 NFA, 797-10, 797-20, 797-26, 798, 798-10, 798-20, MIDR 06.02.12, MIDR 06.02.12 D, MIDS 06.02.12, MIDS 06.02.12 C, MIDS 06.02.12 D/3 690 13
797, 797-21, MIDS 06.02.12 B 689 12
MIDR 06.02.26 D, MIDR 06.02.26 H, MIDR 06.02.26 Q, MIDR 06.02.26 U, MIDR 06.02.26 V, MIDR 06.02.26 W, MIDR 06.02.26 X 692 18
MIDR 06.02.26 V/4 691 15
MIDR 06.02.26, MIDR 06.02.26 V/41 691 17

SAVIEM 712.01, 712.03, 712.04, 712-01-01, 712-01-04 711 1
712-01-03 711 2
720, 720-01-01, 720-01-02, 720-01-08 711 4
720-12 711 3
797 711 5
797.02, 797.03, 797.04 712 6
797-10, 798-13 712 7
798-10 712 8
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V95010 RENAULT 712, 712-01-03, 712-01-04 675 71
720, 720-12 676 72
798-13 676 73

RVI 797 NFA, 797-10, 797-20, 797-26, 798, 798-10, 798-20, MIDR 06.02.12, MIDR 06.02.12 D, MIDS 06.02.12, MIDS 06.02.12 C, MIDS 06.02.12 D/3 690 13
797, 797-21, MIDS 06.02.12 B 689 12
MIDR 06.02.26 D, MIDR 06.02.26 H, MIDR 06.02.26 Q, MIDR 06.02.26 U, MIDR 06.02.26 V, MIDR 06.02.26 W, MIDR 06.02.26 X 692 18
MIDR 06.02.26 V/4 691 15
MIDR 06.02.26, MIDR 06.02.26 V/41 691 17

SAVIEM 712.01, 712.03, 712.04, 712-01-01, 712-01-04 711 1
712-01-03 711 2
720, 720-01-01, 720-01-02, 720-01-08 711 4
720-12 711 3
797 711 5
797.02, 797.03, 797.04 712 6
797-10, 798-13 712 7
798-10 712 8

V95011 MERCEDES-BENZ M 111.920, M 111.921 413 30
V95012 MERCEDES-BENZ M 111.920, M 111.921 413 30
V95013 FORD FYDA, FYDB, FYDC, FYDD, FYDH, FYJA 221 24

FYJB, HWDA, HWDB, HXDA, SHDA 221 25
HXDB, SIDA 221 26

VOLVO CAR B 4164 S, B 4164 S2 872 8
B 4164 S3 872 5

V95014 FORD ASDA, ASDB, FXJA, FXJB, SPJA 217 16
FXDA, FXDB, FXDC, FXDD 218 19
FYDA, FYDB, FYDC, FYDD, FYDH, FYJA 221 24
FYJB, HWDA, HWDB, HXDA, SHDA 221 25

MAZDA FXJA 393 5
VOLVO CAR B 4164 S, B 4164 S2 872 8

B 4164 S3 872 5
V95015 FIAT 169 A1.000, 188 A9.000, 199 A2.000, 199 A3.000 161 9

LANCIA 188 A9.000 321 3
OPEL Y 13 DT, Z 13 DT, Z 13 DTH, Z 13 DTJ 565 1
SUBARU Z 13 DT 765 1
SUZUKI Z 13 DT, Z13DTJ 769 2
VAUXHALL Y/Z 13 DT, Z 13 DTH, Z 13 DTJ 791 1

V95016 FIAT 169 A1.000, 188 A9.000, 199 A2.000, 199 A3.000 161 9
LANCIA 188 A9.000 321 3
OPEL Y 13 DT, Z 13 DT, Z 13 DTH, Z 13 DTJ 565 1
SUBARU Z 13 DT 765 1
SUZUKI Z 13 DT, Z13DTJ 769 2
VAUXHALL Y/Z 13 DT, Z 13 DTH, Z 13 DTJ 791 1

V95017 HYUNDAI G4E-A, G4EH 271 3
G4EB, G4EK 271 5

V95018 HYUNDAI G4E-A, G4EH 271 3
G4EB, G4EK 271 5

V95019 MITSUBISHI 4G18 524 6
V95020 MITSUBISHI 4G18 524 6
V95021 HYUNDAI G4ED, G4ED-G 272 6
V95022 HYUNDAI G4ED, G4ED-G 272 6
V95029 MAN D 0834 LFL40, D 0834 LFL41, D 0834 LFL42, D 0834 LFL50, D 0834 LFL51, D 0834 LFL52, D 0834 LFL53, D 0834 LFL54, D 0834 LFL55, D 0834 LFL60, D 0834 LFL61, 

D 0834 LFL62, D 0834 LFL63, D 0834 LFL64, D 0834 LFL65, D 0834 LOH 40, D 0834 LOH 60, D 0834 LOH 61, D 0834 LOH01, D 0834 LOH02, D 0834 LOH03, 
D 0834 LOH50, D 0834 LOH51, D 0834 LOH52, D 0834 LOH53

368 4

D 0836 LF41, D 0836 LF44, D 0836 LFL 61, D 0836 LFL 62, D 0836 LFL40, D 0836 LFL41, D 0836 LFL44, D 0836 LFL50, D 0836 LFL51, D 0836 LFL52, D 0836 LFL53, 
D 0836 LFL54, D 0836 LFL55, D 0836 LFL60, D 0836 LFL63, D 0836 LFL64, D 0836 LFL65, D 0836 LOH 60, D 0836 LOH 61, D 0836 LOH 63, D 0836 LOH 64, 
D 0836 LOH 65, D 0836 LOH40, D 0836 LOH41, D 0836 LOH51, D 0836 LOH52, D 0836 LOH55, D 0836 LOH56, D 0836 LOH62, D 0836 LUH01, D 0836 LUH02, 
D 0836 LUH40, D 0836 LUH41

371 6

V95030 MAN D 0834 LFL40, D 0834 LFL41, D 0834 LFL42, D 0834 LFL50, D 0834 LFL51, D 0834 LFL52, D 0834 LFL53, D 0834 LFL54, D 0834 LFL55, D 0834 LFL60, D 0834 LFL61, 
D 0834 LFL62, D 0834 LFL63, D 0834 LFL64, D 0834 LFL65, D 0834 LOH 40, D 0834 LOH 60, D 0834 LOH 61, D 0834 LOH01, D 0834 LOH02, D 0834 LOH03, 
D 0834 LOH50, D 0834 LOH51, D 0834 LOH52, D 0834 LOH53

368 4

D 0836 LF41, D 0836 LF44, D 0836 LFL 61, D 0836 LFL 62, D 0836 LFL40, D 0836 LFL41, D 0836 LFL44, D 0836 LFL50, D 0836 LFL51, D 0836 LFL52, D 0836 LFL53, 
D 0836 LFL54, D 0836 LFL55, D 0836 LFL60, D 0836 LFL63, D 0836 LFL64, D 0836 LFL65, D 0836 LOH 60, D 0836 LOH 61, D 0836 LOH 63, D 0836 LOH 64, 
D 0836 LOH 65, D 0836 LOH40, D 0836 LOH41, D 0836 LOH51, D 0836 LOH52, D 0836 LOH55, D 0836 LOH56, D 0836 LOH62, D 0836 LUH01, D 0836 LUH02, 
D 0836 LUH40, D 0836 LUH41

371 6
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V95032 MAN D 2066 LF01, D 2066 LF02, D 2066 LF03, D 2066 LF04, D 2066 LF06, D 2066 LF07, D 2066 LF11, D 2066 LF12, D 2066 LF13, D 2066 LF14, D 2066 LF23, D 2066 LF24, 
D 2066 LF25, D 2066 LF26, D 2066 LF27, D 2066 LF28, D 2066 LF31, D 2066 LF32, D 2066 LF33, D 2066 LF35, D 2066 LF36, D 2066 LF37, D 2066 LF38, D 2066 LF39, 
D 2066 LOH01, D 2066 LOH02, D 2066 LOH03, D 2066 LOH04, D 2066 LUH11, D 2066 LUH12, D 2066 LUH13, D 2066 LUH14, D 2066 LUH15

373 9

V95033 MERCEDES-BENZ (COMMERCIAL) OM 900.911, OM 900.913, OM 900.917, OM 900.918, OM 900.919, OM 904.904, OM 904.905, OM 904.906, OM 904.907, OM 904.908, OM 904.909, OM 904.910, 
OM 904.911, OM 904.912, OM 904.914, OM 904.915, OM 904.916, OM 904.917, OM 904.918, OM 904.919, OM 904.920, OM 904.921, OM 904.922, OM 904.923, 
OM 904.924, OM 904.925, OM 904.926, OM 904.927, OM 904.928, OM 904.929, OM 904.930, OM 904.931, OM 904.932, OM 904.933, OM 904.934, OM 904.935, 
OM 904.936, OM 904.937, OM 904.938, OM 904.939, OM 904.940, OM 904.941, OM 904.942, OM 904.943, OM 904.944, OM 904.945, OM 904.946, OM 904.947, 
OM 904.948, OM 904.949, OM 904.950, OM 904.951, OM 904.952, OM 904.953, OM 904.954, OM 904.955, OM 904.956, OM 904.957, OM 904.959, OM 904.961, 
OM 904.962, OM 904.964, OM 904.965, OM 904.966, OM 904.967, OM 904.968

470 20

OM 902.910, OM 902.911, OM 902.912, OM 902.913, OM 902.914, OM 902.915, OM 902.916, OM 902.917, OM 902.918, OM 902.919, OM 902.920, OM 902.922, 
OM 902.927, OM 902.930, OM 902.931, OM 902.932, OM 902.933, OM 906.910, OM 906.911, OM 906.912, OM 906.913, OM 906.914, OM 906.915, OM 906.916, 
OM 906.917, OM 906.918, OM 906.919, OM 906.920, OM 906.921, OM 906.922, OM 906.923, OM 906.924, OM 906.925, OM 906.926, OM 906.927, OM 906.928, 
OM 906.929, OM 906.930, OM 906.931, OM 906.932, OM 906.933, OM 906.934, OM 906.935, OM 906.936, OM 906.937, OM 906.938, OM 906.939, OM 906.940, 
OM 906.941, OM 906.944, OM 906.945, OM 906.946, OM 906.947, OM 906.948, OM 906.949, OM 906.950, OM 906.951, OM 906.952, OM 906.953, OM 906.954, 
OM 906.955, OM 906.956, OM 906.957, OM 906.958, OM 906.959, OM 906.960, OM 906.961, OM 906.962, OM 906.963, OM 906.964, OM 906.965, OM 906.966, 
OM 906.967, OM 906.968, OM 906.970, OM 906.971, OM 906.974, OM 906.975, OM 906.976, OM 906.977, OM 906.978, OM 906.979, OM 906.980, OM 906.981, 
OM 906.982, OM 906.983, OM 906.985, OM 906.988, OM 906.995, OM 909.900, OM 909.901, OM 909.911, OM 909.921

473 22

OM 924.910, OM 924.911, OM 924.912, OM 924.914, OM 924.915, OM 924.916, OM 924.917, OM 924.919, OM 924.920, OM 924.922, OM 924.923, OM 924.924, 
OM 924.930

477 23

OM 926.910, OM 926.911, OM 926.912, OM 926.913, OM 926.914, OM 926.915, OM 926.916, OM 926.917, OM 926.918, OM 926.919, OM 926.920, OM 926.921, 
OM 926.924, OM 926.926, OM 926.927, OM 926.928, OM 926.929, OM 926.932, OM 926.937, OM 926.938, OM 926.945

478 24

RVI OM 926.925 693 19
V95034 MAN D 2066 LF01, D 2066 LF02, D 2066 LF03, D 2066 LF04, D 2066 LF06, D 2066 LF07, D 2066 LF11, D 2066 LF12, D 2066 LF13, D 2066 LF14, D 2066 LF23, D 2066 LF24, 

D 2066 LF25, D 2066 LF26, D 2066 LF27, D 2066 LF28, D 2066 LF31, D 2066 LF32, D 2066 LF33, D 2066 LF35, D 2066 LF36, D 2066 LF37, D 2066 LF38, D 2066 LF39, 
D 2066 LOH01, D 2066 LOH02, D 2066 LOH03, D 2066 LOH04, D 2066 LUH11, D 2066 LUH12, D 2066 LUH13, D 2066 LUH14, D 2066 LUH15

373 9

V95035 CITROËN 8FP (EP3), 8FS (EP3) 106 13
MINI N12B14A 519 2
PEUGEOT EP3 602 12

EP3(8FS) 602 15
EP6 603 17

V95036 CITROËN 8FP (EP3), 8FS (EP3) 106 13
MINI N12B14A 519 2
PEUGEOT EP3 602 12

EP3(8FS) 602 15
EP6 603 17

V95037 MINI N12B16A, N14B16A 519 3
PEUGEOT EP6CDT, EP6DT (5FX) 603 18

V95038 MINI N12B16A, N14B16A 519 3
PEUGEOT EP6CDT, EP6DT (5FX) 603 18

V95039 FORD ASDA, ASDB, FXJA, FXJB, SPJA 217 16
MAZDA FXJA 393 5

V95040 BMW N 47 D 20 A, N 47 D 20 B, N47 D20 C, N47S D20 D 81 24
N 57 306 D 2, N 57 306 D3, N 57 D30 A, N 57 S D30 B, N57 D30 B, N57 D30 C 86 36

MINI N47 C16 A 519 5
N47 C20 A 520 6

V95041 BMW N 47 D 20 A, N 47 D 20 B, N47 D20 C, N47S D20 D 81 24
N 57 306 D 2, N 57 306 D3, N 57 D30 A, N 57 S D30 B, N57 D30 B, N57 D30 C 86 36

V95042 BMW M 57 N2 306 D2, M 57 N2 306 D3, M57 D30 TU2 85 35
V95043 BMW N 52 B 30, N 52 B 30 A, N 53 B 30 A 87 40
V95044 BMW N 52 B 30, N 52 B 30 A, N 53 B 30 A 87 40
V95045 BMW N 52 B 25 A, N 52 B 25 C, N 53 B 25 A 77 11
V95046 BMW N 52 B 25 A, N 52 B 25 C, N 53 B 25 A 77 11
V95047 BMW N 43 B 20 A, N 46 B 20 C 81 23
V95048 BMW N 43 B 20 A, N 46 B 20 C 81 23
V95049 FORD HUWA 231 54

VOLVO CAR B 4184 S2 877 26
B 5204 T5 874 15
B 5234 T3 875 17
B 5244 S 878 30
B 5244 S5, B 5244 SG, B 5244 SG2, B 5244 T3 879 32
B 5244 T5 875 18
B 5254 T3, B 5254 T7 880 36
B 6284 T 876 22
B 6294 T 880 37
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V95050 FORD HUWA 231 54
VOLVO CAR B 4184 S2 877 26

B 5204 T5 874 15
B 5234 T3 875 17
B 5244 S 878 30
B 5244 S5, B 5244 SG, B 5244 SG2, B 5244 T3 879 32
B 5244 T5 875 18
B 5254 T3, B 5254 T7 880 36
B 6284 T 876 22
B 6294 T 880 37

V95061 FORD BAJA 216 13
V95062 FORD BAJA 216 13
V95063 FORD ALDA 231 55
V95064 FORD ALDA 231 55
V95071 MERCEDES-BENZ M 110.921, M 110.922, M 110.923, M 110.931, M 110.932, M 110.981, M 110.982, M 110.983, M 110.984, M 110.985, M 110.986, M 110.991, M 110.992 414 33

M 110.924, M 110.926, M 110.987, M 110.988, M 110.989, M 110.990, M 110.994 414 34
V95072 MERCEDES-BENZ M 110.921, M 110.922, M 110.923, M 110.931, M 110.932, M 110.981, M 110.982, M 110.983, M 110.984, M 110.985, M 110.986, M 110.991, M 110.992 414 33

M 116.980, M 116.981, M 116.982, M 116.983, M 116.984, M 116.985, M 116.990, M 116.991, M 116.992, M 116.993 437 84
M 117.981, M 117.982, M 117.983, M 117.984, M 117.985, M 117.986, M 117.992, M 117.993 438 89

V95075 MERCEDES-BENZ M 271.910, M 271.911 405 3
M 271.921, M 271.940, M 271.941, M 271.942, M 271.944, M 271.946, M 271.948, M 271.956 407 12
M 271.950, M 271.951, M 271.952, M 271.954, M 271.955, M 271.957 408 13

V95076 MERCEDES-BENZ M 271.910, M 271.911 405 3
M 271.921, M 271.940, M 271.941, M 271.942, M 271.944, M 271.946, M 271.948, M 271.956 407 12
M 271.950, M 271.951, M 271.952, M 271.954, M 271.955, M 271.957 408 13

V95079 NISSAN HR 16 DE 554 18
V95080 NISSAN HR 16 DE 554 18
V95083 CITROËN 4HT (DW12BTED4) 114 41

FIAT 4HT (DW12BTED4) 181 85
FORD Q4BA 233 59
JAGUAR 224DT 307 1
LANCIA 4HT 331 42
LAND ROVER 224DT, DW12BTED4 338 7
PEUGEOT DW12BTED4 (4HT) 612 48

V95084 CITROËN 4HT (DW12BTED4) 114 41
FIAT 4HT (DW12BTED4) 181 85
FORD Q4BA 233 59
JAGUAR 224DT 307 1
LANCIA 4HT 331 42
LAND ROVER 224DT, DW12BTED4 338 7
PEUGEOT DW12BTED4 (4HT) 612 48

V95085 AUDI BDB, BHE, BMJ, BPF, BUB 54 108
BHK 57 120

VOLKSWAGEN AXZ 866 182
AYT, AZZ, BAA, BDL, BFH, BKJ, BKK, BKL, BML, BMV, BMX, BPF, BRJ, BRK, BUB, CBRA 865 178
BHK, BLV, BWS 866 183

V95086 AUDI BDB, BHE, BMJ, BPF, BUB 54 108
BHK 57 120

VOLKSWAGEN AXZ 866 182
AYT, AZZ, BAA, BDL, BFH, BKJ, BKK, BKL, BML, BMV, BMX, BPF, BRJ, BRK, BUB, CBRA 865 178
BHK, BLV, BWS 866 183

V95087 AUDI BPW, BRC 40 62
VOLKSWAGEN ATD 841 94

BEW 842 97
V95088 AUDI BPW, BRC 40 62

VOLKSWAGEN ATD 841 94
BEW 842 97

V95089 VOLVO COMMERCIAL D9B260, D9B300, D9B310, D9B340, D9B360, D9B380 893 14
V95090 VOLVO COMMERCIAL D9B260, D9B300, D9B310, D9B340, D9B360, D9B380 893 14
V95093 FORD HXDB, SIDA 221 26
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V95096 MERCEDES-BENZ M 108.920, M 114.920, M 114.980, M 129.980, M 129.981, M 129.982 409 18
M 108.924, M 114.981 408 16
M 114.923 408 17
M 115.900, M 115.920, M 115.922, M 115.924, M 115.927, M 115.928, M 115.929, M 115.932, M 115.933, M 115.934, M 115.935 417 44
M 115.923, M 115.926, M 115.938, M 115.939, M 121.940, M 121.944 416 39
M 115.951, M 115.954, M 115.955, M 115.970, M 115.971, M 115.972, M 115.973 439 91
M 115.974 438 90
M 115.I, M 115.II 416 41
M 123.920 413 31
M 123.921 413 32
M 130.920, M 130.923, M 130.980, M 130.981, M 130.983 415 36
M 130.921, M 130.924, M 130.925, M 130.933, M 130.984 415 37
M 130.922 415 38
M 180.945 406 10
M 180.947 406 9
M 180.949, M 180.950, M 180.954 407 11
M 180.951 408 15
M 180.955 408 14

MERCEDES-BENZ (COMMERCIAL) M 115.921 459 4
M 115.952 461 9
M 121.943 459 3

V95097 AUDI BDW 45 81
V95098 AUDI BDW 45 81
V95099 AUDI CAGA, CAGB, CAGC, CAHA, CAHB, CBAA, CBAB, CBBB, CFFA, CFFB, CFGB, CLJA, CMEA 41 63

SEAT CAGA, CAGC, CAHA, CBDB, CEGA, CFFA, CFFB, CFGB, CFHC, CFJA, CLCB 743 60
SKODA CBBB, CBDB, CEGA, CFFB, CFGB, CFHC, CFHF, CFJA, CLCB, CLJA 758 31
VOLKSWAGEN CAAA, CBEA, CFFD, CFHF 852 134

CAAB, CAAC, CAAE, CBAA, CBAB, CBBA, CBBB, CBDA, CBDB, CBDC, CCHA, CCHB, CEGA, CFCA, CFFA, CFFB, CFGB, CFHC, CFJA, CLCB 853 135



NEW PARTS LIST Liste der Neuaufnahmen • Elenco nuovi riferimenti
Liste des nouvelles références

XXXIV

VAG92492 DEUTZ / KHD BF 4L 913 147 19
BF 6L 413 FR, BF 6L 513, BF 6L 513 C, F 6L 413 F 150 27
BF 6L 413, F 6L 413 149 25
BF 8L 413 F, BF 8L 513, BF 8L 513/BF 8L 513 C, F 8L 413 F, F 8L 413 F/F 8L 513 F, F 8L 413 FZ 150 28
BF10L 413 F, BF10L 513, BF10L 513 C, BF10L 513 F, BF10LXE 513/BF10LXE 513C, F10L 413 F, F10L 413 FZ, F10L 513 F 151 30
BF12 L 413 F, BF12L 413 F, BF12L 513 F, F12L 413 F, F12L 413 FZ 152 31
F 5L 413 FR 150 26
F10L 413 F 151 29

IVECO BF8L 413 F, BF8L 513, F8L 413 F, F8L 413 F/F8L 513 F 301 47
F10L 413 F 302 49
F10L 413 F/F10L 513F 301 48
F6L 413 298 40
F6L 413 F 299 43

VAG92497 FIAT 8040.02 189 116
8040.04.200, 8040.04.280 190 118
8040.05.200, 8040.05.230, 8040.25.200 191 122
8060.02.001, 8060.02.003, 8060.12 190 117
8060.04.051, 8060.04.055, 8060.04.060, 8060.04.070, 8060.04.620, 8060.04.621, 8060.04.630, 8060.04.639, 8060.04.658, 8060.04.660, 8060.04.669, 8060.04.670, 
8060.04.672, 8060.04.675, 8060.04.689

190 119

8060.05.000, 8060.05.200, 8060.05.246, 8060.05.270, 8060.05.280, 8060.05.285, 8060.05.289, 8060.25R.4200, 8060.25V.4000, 8060.45.4100 192 123
8060.24.601, 8060.24.670, 8060.24.671, 8060.24.678 191 120

FIAT COMMERCIAL / INDUSTRIAL 8035.06 201 7
8045.05 203 12
8061.05 203 13
8065.25 203 14

IVECO 8031.L.05, 8035.05 293 28
8040.02 289 20
8040.05.200, 8040.05.203, 8040.05.230, 8040.05.233, 8040.05.235, 8040.25 B.4200, 8040.25.200, 8040.25.220, 8040.25B.4220, 8040.45.400, 8040.45.4180, 
8040.45.4380

293 29

8055.05 294 30
8060.02, 8060.02.001, 8060.02.003, 8060.12 289 21
8060.04, 8060.04.055, 8060.04.060, 8060.04.070, 8060.04.620, 8060.04.621, 8060.04.630, 8060.04.639, 8060.04.658, 8060.04.660, 8060.04.669, 8060.04.670, 
8060.04.672, 8060.04.675, 8060.04.689

292 26

8060.05, 8060.05.200, 8060.05.246, 8060.05.270, 8060.05.280, 8060.05.285, 8060.05.289, 8060.25R 4200, 8060.25R 4300, 8060.25R.4200 LTC, 8060.25R.4280, 
8060.25V.4000, 8060.25V.4080, 8060.25V.4800, 8060.45.4100, 8060.45.4300/8060.45.4400/8060.45L.4400, 8060.45.4700, 8060.45.4702, 8060.45.4704, 
8060.45.4706, 8060.45.4708, 8060.45.5250, 8060.45.5251, 8060.45.5255, 8060.45.6090, 8060.45R.5000, 8060.45R.5001, 8060.45R.5003, 8060.45R.5005, 
8060.45R.5050, 8060.45R.5051

294 31

NEW HOLLAND 8035.05 543 18
8045.05, 8045.25 543 19
8055.05 543 20

VAG96041B AUDI 1Y 30 28
AAZ 31 30
ACE 48 91
ADP, AEH, AHL, AKL, ANA, APF, ARM 34 44
AFF, AFN 31 31
AGR, AHF, AHH, AHU, ALH, ASV, AVG 31 32
AJM, AVB 32 33
AMF 29 21
ANU, ASZ, ATD, AVF, AWX 32 34
ANY 26 7
ATL, BHC 29 22
AXR, BKC, BKE, BLS, BXE 32 36

FORD AAA, AMY 227 42
AFN, AHU, AVG 222 28
AJM, ANU, ASZ, AUY 222 29

SEAT 1Y 736 34
AAZ 736 36
ABF 745 69
ABU 734 26
ADY, ATM, AZL, BBX 745 70
AEH, AKL, APF 740 47
AER, ALL 729 6
AEY 737 37
AFN, AGR, AHF, AHU, ALH, ASV, AVG 737 38
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VAG96041B SEAT AFT 740 48
AGG 746 71
AGP, AQM, ASY 737 39
AHB, AKU 735 33
AHT 730 7
AMF 735 31
ANU, ASZ, ATD, AUY, BLT, BPX, BTB, BUK, BVK 738 40
ARL 738 41
ASK 738 42
AUR 740 49
AXR, BJB, BKC, BLS, BMT, BXE 739 43

SKODA AEG, APK, AQY, AZH, AZJ, AZL, AZM 759 34
AEH, AKL 756 23
AEY 754 16
AGP, AQM, ASY 754 17
AGR, AHF, ALH, ASV 755 18
AME, AQW, ATZ 751 4
AMF 753 13
ASZ, ATD, AWX, BLT 755 19
AVB, AVF 755 20
AXR, BJB, BKC, BLS, BSV, BXE 755 21
BMM, BMP, BSS 757 30
BMS, BNM, BNV 754 14
BSW 756 22

VOLKSWAGEN 1E 832 59
1Y 837 83
AAA, AMY 858 152
AAZ 837 85
ABF 860 162
ABU 830 54
ADP, AEH, AFT, AHL, AKL, ANA, APF, ARM, AWH 844 105
ADY, AEG, APK, AQY, ATM, AZH, AZM 860 163
AEA 831 55
AEK 844 106
AER, ALL 819 1
AEY 838 88
AFN, AGR, AHF, AHH, AHU, ALE, ALH, ASV, AVG 839 89
AGG 861 165
AGP, AQM, ASX, ASY, AYQ 840 91
AHB, AHG, AKU, AKW 836 81
AHT 819 2
AJM, ARL, ATJ, AVB, AXB, AXC 840 92
AJS, AYH 859 156
AKR, ATU, AVH, AWF, AWG, AXA, AZG, AZJ, BDC, BEJ, BER, BEV, BGD, BHP, CBPA 861 166
AMF 834 72
ANN, ANP 849 120
ANU, ASZ, AUY, AWX 840 93
ANY 824 26
ATD 841 94
AUR 845 108
AVF, BLT, BVK 841 95
AVQ, AXR, BJB, BKC, BLS, BMT, BRU, BXE, BXF, BXJ 842 96
AXD, AXE, BAC 857 150
AYZ 824 27
BGG 842 98
BNZ, BPC 856 146
BPE 857 151
BSW 843 100
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VAG96042B BMW M 40 B 16 78 13
M 40 B 18 79 16
M 43 B 16, M 43 B 16 (16 4 E3) 78 14
M 43 B 18 79 18
M 43 B 19, M 43 B 19 TU 86 38
M 50 B (20 6 S1), M 50 B (20 6 S2) Vanos, M 50 B 20, M 50 B 20 TU, M 52 B (20 6 S3) Vanos, M 52 B 20 75 3
M 50 B 25, M 50 B 25 TU, M 50 B 25 Vanos, M 52 B 25 Vanos 82 26
M 70 B 50 86 37
M 70 B 56 88 44

VAG96043B BMW M 42 B 18 79 17
M 44 B 19 87 39
M 50 B (20 6 S1), M 50 B (20 6 S2) Vanos, M 50 B 20, M 50 B 20 TU, M 52 B (20 6 S3) Vanos, M 52 B 20 75 3
M 50 B 25, M 50 B 25 TU, M 50 B 25 Vanos, M 52 B 25 Vanos 82 26
M 52 B (20 6 S4) 76 4
M 52 B 25 TU, M 54 256 S5 82 27
M 52 B 28, M 52 B 28 TU 83 31
M 54 306 S3, M 54 B 30 84 33
M 54 B 25 83 28
M 60 B 40 89 49
M 62 B 44, M 62 B 44 TU 90 53

VAG96046B CITROËN DJ5 (T9A), DJ5T (T8A), DK5ATE (THY) 118 58
DJ5TED (THX) 119 59

PEUGEOT DJ5 (T9A), DK5ATE (THY) 617 72
DJ5T (T8A) 618 73
DJ5TED (THX) 618 74

VAG96057B RENAULT F3P 670, F3P 674 659 34
F3P 676 659 35
F3P 678, F3P 720, F3P 724 660 36
F3P 682 659 32
F3P 700, F3P 704, F3P 705, F3P 706, F3P 707, F3P 708, F3P 710, F3P 712, F3P 714, F3P 754, F3P 755, F3P 758, F3P 760, F3P 764, F3P 765 660 37
F3R 611, F3R 722, F3R 723, F3R 750, F3R 752, F3R 791, F3R 796 661 38
F3R 728, F3R 729 661 39
F3R 742, F3R 769 661 40
F3R 751, F3R 768 662 41

VOLVO CAR B 17 2 K, B 18 E, B 18 F, B 18 FP 872 9
B 18 EP, B 18 FT 873 10
B 18 U 876 23
B 20 F 876 24

VAG96062B SEAT AEE, ALM 734 27
AER, ALL 729 6
AEX, AKV, APQ 733 24
AHT 730 7
ANX 733 22

SKODA AEE 753 9
AZE, AZF 751 5

VOLKSWAGEN ADX 825 30
AEE, ALM 831 56
AER, ALL 819 1
AEX, AKV, APQ 825 32
AHS 828 43
AHT 819 2
ANX 825 31

VAG96073B AUDI ACK, AGE, ALG, AMX, APR, AQD, ATX, BBG 52 102
ADR, AFY, AGN, APG, APT, ARG, AVJ, AVV 36 51
AEB, AGU, AJL, AJQ, AMK, ANB, APP, APU, APX, APY, AQA, ARK, ARX, ARY, ARZ, AUL, AUM, AUQ, AWP, AWT, BAM, BEX, BFB, BKB 37 52
AGA, AJG, AML, AMM, ARJ 44 78
AGB, AJK, ARE, AZA, AZB, BES 46 84
ALF, APS, APZ 45 79
ALT 49 92
ALZ, AVU, BGU 35 45
ASN, BBJ 53 103
AUA, BBY, CAXC, CMSA 26 8
AWA, AXW, BLR, BLX, BLY, BMB, BVY, BVZ, BYK 49 93
BAG, BLF, BLP 27 15
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VAG96073B AUDI BDW 45 81
SEAT AFH 732 19

AFK, AHW, ANM, APE, AQQ, AUB, AXP, BBZ, BCA 732 20
AGN, APG 742 55
AJH, AJQ, AMK, APP, AQX, ARY, AUQ, AWC, AYP, BAM, BBU, BJX 742 56
AKK, ANW, AUD 733 21
ALD, ANV, AUC 730 8
ATN, AZD, BCB 734 28
AUA, BBY, BKY, BXW, CAXC, CGGB 733 23
AUE 744 64
AUS 734 29
AZQ 731 16
BBM 732 17
BGU 741 51
BLR, BLY, BVY, BVZ 746 72
BME, BXV 732 18
BWA, CCZA, CCZB, CDLA 746 73

SKODA ADR, AGN 756 26
AGU, ARX, ARZ, AUM, AUQ, AWT 757 27
AMX, BBG 760 38
AUA, AUB, AXP, BBY, BBZ, BCA, BKY, BUD, BXW, CGGA, CGGB 752 8
AVU, BGU 756 24
AWY, BBM, BMD, CHFA 752 6
AZQ, BME, BZG, CEVA, CGPA, CHTA 752 7
BLF, BTS 753 10
BLR, BLX, BLY, BVX, BVY, BVZ 759 35
BWA 759 36

VOLKSWAGEN ACK, AGE, ALG, AMX, APR, AQD, ATQ, ATX, BBG 863 172
ADR, AFY, AGN, APT, ARG 848 118
AEB, AGU, AJH, ANB, APH, APU, AQA, ARX, ARZ, AUM, AUQ, AVC, AWC, AWP, AWT, AWU, AWV, BAF, BBU, BJX, BKF, BNU 848 119
AFH 825 33
AFK, AHW, AKQ, ANM, AQQ, AUB, AXP, AXU, BBZ, BCA, BLG, BMY, CAXA 826 34
AJV, BAD, BAG, BCB, BLF, BLP, BTS 831 57
AKK, AKP, ANW, AUD 826 35
ALD, ANV, AUC 819 3
ALT 861 167
ALZ, AVU, AYD, BGU 844 107
APE, AUA, BBY, BKG, BKY, BLN, BUD, CAVC, CGGA 827 36
AQP, AUE 858 155
ARC, AVY 831 58
ARR 827 37
ATN 830 51
AUS 830 52
AWY, BBM, BMD 824 28
AXW, BLR, BLX, BLY, BVX, BVY, BVZ 862 168
AZD 830 53
AZQ, BME 824 29

VAG96086B BMW M 21 D 24, M 21 D 24 W, M 21 D 24 WA 76 7
VAG96088 MWM D 208-2, D 308-2 529 1

D 208-3, D 308-3 529 3
D 208-4, D 308-4 529 5
D 208-6, D 308-6, D 308-6/KD 110.5 S 530 7
D 225-2, D225-Z/D/V/S 529 2
D 225-3, D 325-3, D325-Z/D/V/S 529 4
D 225-4, D 325-4 529 6
D 225-6, D 225-6/D 325-6, D 325-6 530 8
D 226-2 532 18
D 226-3 532 20
D 226-4 533 23
D 226-6 533 27
D 227-2, D 327-2 531 13
D 227-3, D 327-3 531 14
D 227-4, D 327-4 531 15
D 227-6, D 327-6 531 16
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VAG96088 MWM TD 226-4 533 25
TD 226-6, TD 228-6 534 29

VAG96089 FIAT 8340.05 192 126
CP 3 192 125

FIAT COMMERCIAL / INDUSTRIAL CN3 204 15
IVECO C02/C03 D/C055, CO2 D 295 33

C20/C21/C41/CO3/CO40 296 34
CP 3 296 35

NEW HOLLAND C03D/C55/CO2, CO2D/CO3D/CO20/60/CO130 544 23
CN3 544 24

VAG96097 MERCEDES-BENZ M 112.910, M 112.911 412 25
M 112.912, M 112.913, M 112.914 430 71
M 112.915, M 112.916, M 112.917 430 72
M 112.920, M 112.921, M 112.922, M 112.923, M 112.925 431 75
M 112.940, M 112.941, M 112.942, M 112.943, M 112.944, M 112.945, M 112.946, M 112.947, M 112.949, M 112.951, M 112.953, M 112.954, M 112.955, 
M 112.960, M 112.961

433 78

M 112.970, M 112.972, M 112.973, M 112.975, M 112.976 442 102
M 113.940, M 113.941, M 113.942, M 113.943, M 113.944, M 113.948 433 79
M 113.960, M 113.961, M 113.962, M 113.963, M 113.964, M 113.965, M 113.966, M 113.967, M 113.968, M 113.969, M 113.971 442 103
M 113.980, M 113.981, M 113.982, M 113.984, M 113.986, M 113.987, M 113.988, M 113.989, M 113.990, M 113.991, M 113.992, M 113.995 443 104

VAG96116B CITROËN XU5CP (BAY), XU5CP (BAZ), XU5M (BDY), XU5M (BDZ) 109 22
XU7JP (LFZ) 110 25
XU92C (D2A), XU92C (D2C), XU9J1 (DFZ), XU9J2 (D6A), XU9JA (DKZ), XU9M (DDZ) 110 27

FIAT LFW (XU7 JP) 176 64
PEUGEOT XU10J2U (RFL) 613 53

XU5CP (BAZ), XU5M (BDZ) 606 27
XU5M2Z (BDY), XU5M3Z (BDY) 606 29
XU7JP (LFW), XU7JP (LFZ) 607 32
XU92C (D2A), XU92C (D2C), XU9J1 (DFZ), XU9JA (D6B), XU9JAZ (DKZ), XU9M (DDZ), XU9S (159), XU9S (D2B) 608 35

VAG96134 MERCEDES-BENZ (COMMERCIAL) OM 457.914, OM 457.915, OM 457.916, OM 457.917, OM 457.918, OM 457.919, OM 457.920, OM 457.922, OM 457.923, OM 457.924, OM 457.925, OM 457.926, 
OM 457.927, OM 457.928, OM 457.929, OM 457.931, OM 457.932, OM 457.933, OM 457.934, OM 457.935, OM 457.936, OM 457.937, OM 457.938, OM 457.939, 
OM 457.940, OM 457.941, OM 457.942, OM 457.943, OM 457.944, OM 457.945, OM 457.946, OM 457.947, OM 457.948, OM 457.949, OM 457.950, OM 457.951, 
OM 457.952, OM 457.953, OM 457.954, OM 457.955, OM 457.956, OM 457.957, OM 457.959, OM 457.960, OM 457.961, OM 457.964, OM 457.965, OM 458.960, 
OM 458.970, OM 458.980

496 48

OM 460.950, OM 460.960 497 49
OM 501 LA, OM 521.940, OM 521.950, OM 541.920, OM 541.921, OM 541.922, OM 541.923, OM 541.924, OM 541.925, OM 541.926, OM 541.927, OM 541.928, 
OM 541.940, OM 541.941, OM 541.942, OM 541.943, OM 541.944, OM 541.945, OM 541.946, OM 541.947, OM 541.948, OM 541.949, OM 541.950, OM 541.951, 
OM 541.952, OM 541.970, OM 541.971, OM 541.972, OM 541.973, OM 541.974, OM 541.975, OM 541.976, OM 541.977, OM 541.978, OM 541.980, OM 541.981, 
OM 941.910, OM 941.920, OM 941.921, OM 941.929, OM 941.930, OM 941.940, OM 941.960, OM 941.970, OM 941.980, OM 941.981, OM 941.990

509 63

OM 522.940, OM 522.941, OM 522.942, OM 522.943, OM 522.950, OM 542.920, OM 542.921, OM 542.922, OM 542.923, OM 542.924, OM 542.925, OM 542.926, OM 542.940, 
OM 542.941, OM 542.942, OM 542.943, OM 542.944, OM 542.945, OM 542.947, OM 542.948, OM 542.956, OM 542.957, OM 542.960, OM 542.961, OM 542.962, OM 542.964, 
OM 942.900, OM 942.910, OM 942.911, OM 942.912, OM 942.925, OM 942.930, OM 942.960, OM 942.967, OM 942.970, OM 942.980, OM 942.990

513 65

VAG96135 MERCEDES-BENZ (COMMERCIAL) OM 457.914, OM 457.915, OM 457.916, OM 457.917, OM 457.918, OM 457.919, OM 457.920, OM 457.922, OM 457.923, OM 457.924, OM 457.925, OM 457.926, 
OM 457.927, OM 457.928, OM 457.929, OM 457.931, OM 457.932, OM 457.933, OM 457.934, OM 457.935, OM 457.936, OM 457.937, OM 457.938, OM 457.939, 
OM 457.940, OM 457.941, OM 457.942, OM 457.943, OM 457.944, OM 457.945, OM 457.946, OM 457.947, OM 457.948, OM 457.949, OM 457.950, OM 457.951, 
OM 457.952, OM 457.953, OM 457.954, OM 457.955, OM 457.956, OM 457.957, OM 457.959, OM 457.960, OM 457.961, OM 457.964, OM 457.965, OM 458.960, 
OM 458.970, OM 458.980

496 48

OM 460.950, OM 460.960 497 49
OM 501 LA, OM 521.940, OM 521.950, OM 541.920, OM 541.921, OM 541.922, OM 541.923, OM 541.924, OM 541.925, OM 541.926, OM 541.927, OM 541.928, 
OM 541.940, OM 541.941, OM 541.942, OM 541.943, OM 541.944, OM 541.945, OM 541.946, OM 541.947, OM 541.948, OM 541.949, OM 541.950, OM 541.951, 
OM 541.952, OM 541.970, OM 541.971, OM 541.972, OM 541.973, OM 541.974, OM 541.975, OM 541.976, OM 541.977, OM 541.978, OM 541.980, OM 541.981, 
OM 941.910, OM 941.920, OM 941.921, OM 941.929, OM 941.930, OM 941.940, OM 941.960, OM 941.970, OM 941.980, OM 941.981, OM 941.990

509 63

OM 522.940, OM 522.941, OM 522.942, OM 522.943, OM 522.950, OM 542.920, OM 542.921, OM 542.922, OM 542.923, OM 542.924, OM 542.925, OM 542.926, OM 542.940, 
OM 542.941, OM 542.942, OM 542.943, OM 542.944, OM 542.945, OM 542.947, OM 542.948, OM 542.956, OM 542.957, OM 542.960, OM 542.961, OM 542.962, OM 542.964, 
OM 942.900, OM 942.910, OM 942.911, OM 942.912, OM 942.925, OM 942.930, OM 942.960, OM 942.967, OM 942.970, OM 942.980, OM 942.990

513 65

VAG96138B MERCEDES-BENZ M 103.940, M 103.941, M 103.942, M 103.943 409 19
M 103.980, M 103.981, M 103.982, M 103.983, M 103.984, M 103.985, M 103.987 424 60

VAG96139B MERCEDES-BENZ M 116.960 437 85
M 116.961 423 57
M 116.962, M 116.963 423 58
M 116.964, M 116.965 437 86
M 117.960, M 117.961, M 117.962, M 117.963, M 117.964, M 117.965 441 98
M 117.967, M 117.968 442 101
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VAG96141B MERCEDES-BENZ M 104.990 431 76
VAG96142B MERCEDES-BENZ M 104.990 431 76

M 119.960, M 119.970, M 119.972, M 119.974, M 119.980, M 119.982 441 99
M 119.971, M 119.981 438 87
M 119.975, M 119.985 438 88
M 119.985 (AMG 5.0) 441 100
M 120.980, M 120.981, M 120.982, M 120.983 428 67

VAG96143B BMW M 20 B 20 75 2
M 20 B 23 76 6
M 20 B 25 82 25
M 20 B 27 83 30

VAG96144B MERCEDES-BENZ M 116.960 437 85
M 116.961 423 57
M 116.962, M 116.963 423 58
M 116.964, M 116.965 437 86
M 116.980, M 116.981, M 116.982, M 116.983, M 116.984, M 116.985, M 116.990, M 116.991, M 116.992, M 116.993 437 84
M 117.960, M 117.961, M 117.962, M 117.963, M 117.964, M 117.965 441 98
M 117.967, M 117.968 442 101
M 117.981, M 117.982, M 117.983, M 117.984, M 117.985, M 117.986, M 117.992, M 117.993 438 89

VAG96147B MERCEDES-BENZ M 117.960, M 117.961, M 117.962, M 117.963, M 117.964, M 117.965 441 98
VAG96148B BMW M 41 D 18 75 1

M 51 D 25 77 8
M 51 D 25 (Inter.) 77 10

VAG96153B MERCEDES-BENZ M 102.910, M 102.919 424 61
M 102.920, M 102.921, M 102.922, M 102.924, M 102.939, M 102.961, M 102.962, M 102.963 425 62
M 102.942 439 92
M 102.945, M 102.946 439 93

MERCEDES-BENZ (COMMERCIAL) M 102.943 461 10
VAG96154B MERCEDES-BENZ M 102.910, M 102.919 424 61

M 102.920, M 102.921, M 102.922, M 102.924, M 102.939, M 102.961, M 102.962, M 102.963 425 62
M 102.942 439 92
M 102.945, M 102.946 439 93

MERCEDES-BENZ (COMMERCIAL) M 102.943 461 10
VAG96157B AUDI 2B 43 71

6A 48 90
7A 51 97
AAN 43 72
ABH 56 115
ADU 43 73
NM 42 67

MERCEDES-BENZ M 104.900 431 73
SEAT AGZ 744 62
VOLKSWAGEN 9A 860 161

ABV 859 158
AES 858 153
AGZ 855 141

VAG96160B CITROËN XUD9 (162), XUD9 (D9A), XUD9 (DJZ), XUD9A (DJY), XUD9A/L (D9B), XUD9A/U (D9B) 111 29
XUD9UTF (D8C) 112 33

FIAT D9B (XUD9/A/B/L/Y), D9B (XUD9A), DJY 177 66
LADA XUD9A 317 14

XUD9SD 317 15
LEYLAND XUD9/XUD9A /XUD9B 345 2
PEUGEOT XUD9, XUD9 (162), XUD9 (D9A), XUD9A (D9B), XUD9A (DJY), XUD9AU (D9B), XUD9Y (DJZ) 609 37

XUD9AU (D8C) 609 38
SUZUKI XUD9A 771 13
TALBOT XUD9, XUD9A 773 1

VAG96161B SEAT AAU 730 9
ABD 731 14
ABU 734 26

VOLKSWAGEN AAU 820 8
ABD 823 24
ABU 830 54
AEV 820 10
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VAG96162B MERCEDES-BENZ M 103.940, M 103.941, M 103.942, M 103.943 409 19
M 103.980, M 103.981, M 103.982, M 103.983, M 103.984, M 103.985, M 103.987 424 60
M 104.980, M 104.981 423 59

VAG96163B RENAULT F7P 700, F7P 704, F7P 720, F7P 722 658 31
F7R 700, F7R 710, F7R 714 663 43

VAG96166B CITROËN XU10J4 (RFT), XU10J4 (RFY) 115 45
XU10J4R (RFV) 116 46
XU7JP4 (LFY) 110 26
XU9J4 (D6C), XU9J4 (DFW) 111 28

PEUGEOT XU10J4 (RFT), XU10J4 (RFY) 614 54
XU10J4R (RFV) 614 55
XU10J4TE/Z (RGZ) 614 57
XU7JP4 (LFY) 607 33
XU9J4 (D6C), XU9J4 (DFW) 608 36

VAG96168B PORSCHE 930.03/13 623 4
930.20, 930.25 623 6
930.52 623 5
930.60, 930.66/68 624 7
M 30.69 624 8

VAG96169B MERCEDES-BENZ M 119.960, M 119.970, M 119.972, M 119.974, M 119.980, M 119.982 441 99
M 119.971, M 119.981 438 87
M 119.975, M 119.985 438 88
M 119.985 (AMG 5.0) 441 100

VAG96170B MERCEDES-BENZ M 104.980, M 104.981 423 59
VAG96172B DACIA K7J 710, K7J 714 122 5

K7M 710 122 7
RENAULT E5F 710, E5F 716, E7F 700, E7F 704, E7F 706, E7F 708, E7F 750 645 9

E6J 700, E6J 701, E6J 712, E6J 713, E6J 718, E7J 601, E7J 626, E7J 634, E7J 635, E7J 706, E7J 710, E7J 711, E7J 718, E7J 719, E7J 720, E7J 724, E7J 726, E7J 728, 
E7J 742, E7J 754, E7J 756, E7J 757, E7J 764, E7J 773, E7J 780, K7J 700, K7J 701

646 10

K7J 710 650 18
K7M 702, K7M 703, K7M 710, K7M 720, K7M 744, K7M 745, K7M 746, K7M 790 652 21

VAG96173 VOLVO COMMERCIAL D 16A, D16A470, D16A520, TD 162 F, TD 162 FJ, TD 162 FL, TD 162 FS, TD 163 ES 898 23
D16B520 897 22

VAG96176B BMW M 10 B 16 78 12
M 10 B 18 88 46
M 10 B 20 89 47
M 30 B 30 89 48
M 30 B 32 89 50
M 30 B 35 89 51
M 30 B 35 (Motronic) 90 52
M 30 B 35, M 30 B 35 (L-Jetronic) 91 56

VAG96177B PORSCHE 64.03 626 17
930.60, 930.66/68 624 7
M 30.69 624 8
M 64.01, M 64.02 625 15
M 64.60 625 16

VAG96180 VOLVO COMMERCIAL D 16A, D16A470, D16A520, TD 162 F, TD 162 FJ, TD 162 FL, TD 162 FS, TD 163 ES 898 23
D16B520 897 22

VAG96181B FIAT 154 E1.000, 836 A3.000 180 79
175 A1.000 180 80

LANCIA 175 A4.000, 831 D5.000, 831 E5.000, 831 E5.046, 834 B2.000, 834 B2.246, 836 A2.000, 838 A4.000 329 33
834 C1.000, 834 C1.246, 834 F1.000, 836 A3.000 330 37

VAG96182B DACIA K7J 710, K7J 714 122 5
K7M 710 122 7

RENAULT E5F 710, E5F 716, E7F 700, E7F 704, E7F 706, E7F 708, E7F 750 645 9
E6J 700, E6J 701, E6J 712, E6J 713, E6J 718, E7J 601, E7J 626, E7J 634, E7J 635, E7J 706, E7J 710, E7J 711, E7J 718, E7J 719, E7J 720, E7J 724, E7J 726, E7J 728, 
E7J 742, E7J 754, E7J 756, E7J 757, E7J 764, E7J 773, E7J 780, K7J 700, K7J 701

646 10

K7J 710 650 18
K7M 702, K7M 703, K7M 710, K7M 720, K7M 744, K7M 745, K7M 746, K7M 790 652 21

VAG96183B PORSCHE M 28.11, M 28.12, M 28.21, M 28.22 624 9
M 44.01, M 44.09, M 44.10 624 10
M 44.03, M 44.05, M 44.06 624 11
M 44.07, M 44.08 625 12



NEW PARTS LISTLista de nuevas referencias • Lista nowych części
 Список новой продукции • 

XLI

VAG96185 VOLVO COMMERCIAL D7A285, D7B230, D7B260, TD 73 E, TD 73 ES 891 8
D7C215, D7C250, D7C290, D7C310 892 12

VAG96188B ALFA ROMEO AR 30746, AR 30747, AR 33401 16 49
VAG96189B BMW M 21 D 24, M 21 D 24 W, M 21 D 24 WA 76 7
VAG96202 IVECO 8360.46, 8360.46.417 (TCA), 8360.46B.4600/8360.46V.4600, 8360.46R.416 (TCA) 296 36
VAG96211 DEUTZ / KHD BF 6L 413 FR, BF 6L 513, BF 6L 513 C, F 6L 413 F 150 27

BF 6L 413, F 6L 413 149 25
BF 8L 413 F, BF 8L 513, BF 8L 513/BF 8L 513 C, F 8L 413 F, F 8L 413 F/F 8L 513 F, F 8L 413 FZ 150 28
BF10L 413 F, BF10L 513, BF10L 513 C, BF10L 513 F, BF10LXE 513/BF10LXE 513C, F10L 413 F, F10L 413 FZ, F10L 513 F 151 30
BF12 L 413 F, BF12L 413 F, BF12L 513 F, F12L 413 F, F12L 413 FZ 152 31
F 5L 413 FR 150 26
F10L 413 F 151 29

IVECO BF8L 413 F, BF8L 513, F8L 413 F, F8L 413 F/F8L 513 F 301 47
F10L 413 F 302 49
F10L 413 F/F10L 513F 301 48
F6L 413 298 40
F6L 413 F 299 43

VAG96215B CITROËN XUD11A (P9A) 116 49
XUD11ATE (P8A), XUD11ATE (PHZ), XUD11ATE (PJZ), XUD11BTE (P8C) 114 40

FIAT P8C (XUD 11 BTE) 181 84
LANCIA P 8 C 331 41
PEUGEOT XUD11A (P9A) 614 58

XUD11ATE (PHZ), XUD11BTE (P8C) 612 47
VAG96216B ALFA ROMEO AR 00548, AR 01608, AR 01608 X, AR 01678, AR 06168, AR 06202, AR 61102 7 10

AR 01644 6 9
AR 10512 14 41

VAG96224B MERCEDES-BENZ M 102.983 440 96
VAG96226B MITSUBISHI F8QT 524 7

OPEL F8Q 600, F8Q 606 573 37
RENAULT F8M 700, F8M 720, F8M 730, F8M 736, F8M 760 650 16

F8Q 600, F8Q 606, F8Q 622, F8Q 624, F8Q 630, F8Q 632, F8Q 678, F8Q 682, F8Q 706, F8Q 714, F8Q 724, F8Q 732, F8Q 764, F8Q 774, F8Q 776 653 22
F8Q 620, F8Q 640 654 23
F8Q 662, F8Q 790 654 24
F8Q 710, F8Q 742 654 25
F8Q 722, F8Q 730 655 26
F8Q 740, F8Q 744 655 27
F8Q 768, F8Q 784, F8Q 786 656 28

VAUXHALL F8Q 600, F8Q 606 799 34
VOLVO CAR D 4192 T 872 6

VAG96227B MERCEDES-BENZ M 102.983 440 96
VAG96228B PORSCHE W 623 2

SEAT DG 729 1
VOLKSWAGEN CJ, CU, CV, GD, GE 868 189

DG 867 188
DH, GW 867 187
DJ, MV, SR 868 190

VAG96233B MERCEDES-BENZ M 116.960 437 85
M 116.961 423 57
M 116.962, M 116.963 423 58

VAG96235B BMW M 40 B 16 78 13
M 40 B 18 79 16
M 43 B 16, M 43 B 16 (16 4 E3) 78 14
M 70 B 50 86 37

VAG96237B AUDI AFB, AKE, AKN, AYM 28 19
AZV, BKD, BMN, BRD 39 59
BAU, BCZ, BDG, BDH, BFC 29 20
BLB, BNA, BRE, BRF 40 60
BMM 40 61
CAGA, CAGB, CAGC, CAHA, CAHB, CBAA, CBAB, CBBB, CFFA, CFFB, CFGB, CLJA, CMEA 41 63

SEAT AZV, BKD, BMN 743 58
SKODA AZV, BKD, BMN 757 29

CBBB, CBDB, CEGA, CFFB, CFGB, CFHC, CFHF, CFJA, CLCB, CLJA 758 31
CFHA 758 32



NEW PARTS LIST Liste der Neuaufnahmen • Elenco nuovi riferimenti
Liste des nouvelles références

XLII

VAG96237B VOLKSWAGEN AFB, AKN 834 70
AZV, BKD, BKP, BMA, BMN, BMR, BVE 851 132
BAU, BDG, BDH 834 71
BAY, BNM, BWB 835 73
BDJ, BDK, BGW, BHW, BMM, BMP, BRT, BST 852 133
CAAB, CAAC, CAAE, CBAA, CBAB, CBBA, CBBB, CBDA, CBDB, CBDC, CCHA, CCHB, CEGA, CFCA, CFFA, CFFB, CFGB, CFHC, CFJA, CLCB 853 135
CBAC, CJAA 854 136

VAG96238B RENAULT D7F 700, D7F 701, D7F 702, D7F 703, D7F 704, D7F 706, D7F 710, D7F 720, D7F 722, D7F 726, D7F 730, D7F 766, D7F 800 642 4
VAG96247 DAF VF 390 M 135 15

XF 280 M, XF 315 M, XF 355 M 134 14
VAG96260B ALFA ROMEO AR 06166, AR 06224, AR 06416, AR 06420 14 40

AR 64103, AR 67201 15 43
AR 67101, AR 67102 14 39
AR 67103, AR 67105, AR 67402 12 31
AR 67202 12 30

VAG96265B AUDI AFB, AKE, AKN, AYM 28 19
BAU, BCZ, BDG, BDH, BFC 29 20

VOLKSWAGEN AFB, AKN 834 70
BAU, BDG, BDH 834 71
BAY, BNM, BWB 835 73

VAG96266B BMW M 47 204 D1, M 47 D 20 80 20
M 47 N 204 D4, M 47 N 204 D5 80 21
M 57 306 D1, M 57 D 30 84 32
M 57 306 D3, M 57 306 D4, M 57 N 306 D2, M 57 N 306 D4, M 57 N 306 D5, M57 306 D5, M57 D30 TU 85 34
M 57 N 256 D4 83 29
M 57 N2 306 D2, M 57 N2 306 D3, M57 D30 TU2 85 35

ROVER 204 D2, M 47 R 682 18
VAG96271B CITROËN ES9J4 (XFZ) 117 53

ES9J4S (XFX) 117 54
TU5J4 (NFX), TU5JP4 (NFU), TU5JP4S (NFS) 107 15

LANCIA ES9 J4S 333 50
PEUGEOT ES9A (XFV), ES9J4S (XFX) 615 62

ES9J4 (XFZ) 615 63
TU5JP4 (NFU) 604 21

VAG96274 FIAT 8060.45S.6000, 8060.45S.6800 192 124
IVECO 8060.45K.6090, 8060.45S.6000, 8060.45S.6800 295 32

VAG96275 FIAT 8060.45S.6000, 8060.45S.6800 192 124
IVECO 8060.45K.6090, 8060.45S.6000, 8060.45S.6800 295 32

VAG96276 FIAT 8340.05 192 126
CP 3 192 125

VAG96292B DACIA K4M 690 122 6
NISSAN D4F 712 551 3

F4R 720, F4R 722 555 24
K4M 752 554 19

RENAULT D4F 702, D4F 704, D4F 712, D4F 714, D4F 716, D4F 722, D4F 740, D4F 742, D4F 764, D4F 772 641 3
F4P 720, F4P 722, F4P 760, F4P 770, F4P 771, F4P 773, F4P 774, F4P 775 659 33
F4R 700, F4R 701, F4R 712, F4R 713, F4R 714, F4R 715, F4R 720, F4R 722, F4R 730, F4R 738, F4R 740, F4R 741, F4R 744, F4R 746, F4R 760, F4R 761, F4R 762, F4R 763, F4R 764, 
F4R 765, F4R 766, F4R 767, F4R 770, F4R 771, F4R 776, F4R 780, F4R 784, F4R 786, F4R 787, F4R 790, F4R 791, F4R 792, F4R 794, F4R 795, F4R 796, F4R 797, F4R 830

662 42

K4J 700, K4J 710, K4J 711, K4J 712, K4J 713, K4J 714, K4J 730, K4J 732, K4J 740, K4J 750, K4J 770, K4J 780 650 17
K4M 690, K4M 710 651 19
K4M 700, K4M 701, K4M 704, K4M 708, K4M 711, K4M 714, K4M 720, K4M 724, K4M 744, K4M 745, K4M 748, K4M 750, K4M 752, K4M 753, K4M 760, K4M 761, 
K4M 762, K4M 782, K4M 790, K4M 791, K4M 792, K4M 794, K4M 800, K4M 801, K4M 804

651 20

K4M 812 649 15
VAUXHALL F4R 720 802 45

VAG96294B MITSUBISHI F9Q1 524 8
NISSAN F9Q 760, F9Q 762 555 22
OPEL F9Q 760, F9Q 770, F9Q 772, F9Q 774, F9Q762 574 38
RENAULT F9Q 670, F9Q 680, F9Q 710, F9Q 716, F9Q 717, F9Q 718, F9Q 722, F9Q 730, F9Q 731, F9Q 732, F9Q 733, F9Q 734, F9Q 736, F9Q 738, F9Q 740, F9Q 744, F9Q 750, 

F9Q 754, F9Q 756, F9Q 760, F9Q 762, F9Q 770, F9Q 772, F9Q 774, F9Q 780, F9Q 782, F9Q 790, F9Q 800, F9Q 803, F9Q 804, F9Q 808, F9Q 812, F9Q 816, F9Q 818, 
F9Q 820, F9Q 826, F9Q E 804, F9Q J 803

656 29

VAUXHALL F9Q 760, F9Q 770, F9Q 774 799 35
VOLVO CAR D 4192 T2, D 4192 T3, D 4192 T4 872 7

VAG96308 VOLVO COMMERCIAL D12A340, D12A380, D12A420 897 20
D12C340, D12C380, D12C420, D12C460, D12D340, D12D380, D12D420, D12D460, D12D500 897 21

VAG96314 SCANIA DSC 12.05 721 14



1

ACURA

n 1  90.00
C32A 3206cc V6 Cyl. 24 Valves 151kW/205PS Petrol  TD5

Legend II 3.2 08/1991→08/1996  

V91730 I 14711-PM3-000  45°   VAG92397 I  
29.10 x 5.50 x 115.00         47.50 x 5.53 x 11.06  

V91731 E 14721-PM3-000  45°   VAG96221 E  
25.10 x 5.46 x 118.80  MD       54.00 x 5.53 x 11.06  

n 2  90.00
C32A2 3206cc V6 Cyl. 24 Valves 151kW/205PS Petrol  TD21677

Legend II  Coupe 3.2 08/1991→08/1996  

V91730 I 14711-PM3-000  45°   VAG92397 I  
29.10 x 5.50 x 115.00         47.50 x 5.53 x 11.06  

      VAG96221 E  
      54.00 x 5.53 x 11.06  

n 3  93.40
6VD1 3165cc V6 Cyl. 24 Valves 140kW/190PS Petrol  TD19787

SLX 3.2  Allrad 11/1995→09/1999  

V94343 I 641 049  45°  H   
34.00 x 6.00 x 103.80  MB         

V94344 E 641 360  45°     
29.00 x 6.00 x 103.50  MD         

D

B C

E

G F

H

J

K

OE MAT.B x C x D E x F x G H x J x K (      )
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Engine Index • Indice des moteurs • Indice de motores
Indice per motore • Motorverzeichnis

ccm 9x x

ALFA ROMEO

160 D100 82.60 1929 4 8 Diesel 27
182 B9.000 82.00 1910 4 8 Diesel 17
192 A5.000 82.00 1910 4 16 Diesel 18
192 B1.000 82.00 1910 4 16 Diesel 18
4.108 79.38 1760 4 8 Diesel 2
8140.21.200 D.I. 93.00 2445 4 8 Diesel 57
8140.61.200 93.00 2445 4 8 Diesel 58
8144.21.220 93.00 2445 4 8 Diesel 57
8144.61.200 93.00 2445 4 8 Diesel 58
8144.67.220 93.00 2500 4 8 Diesel 59
839 A6.000 82.00 2387 5 10 Diesel 24
841 C.000 82.00 2387 5 10 Diesel 24
932 A2.000 83.00 1970 4 16 Petrol 29
937 A1.000 83.00 1970 4 16 Petrol 29
937 A2.000 82.00 1910 4 8 Diesel 19
937 A3.000 82.00 1910 4 8 Diesel 20
937 A5.000 82.00 1910 4 16 Diesel 21
939 A.000 87.30 3196 6 24 Petrol 50
939 A1.000 82.00 1910 4 8 Diesel 20
939 A2.000 82.00 1910 4 16 Diesel 21
939 A3.000 82.00 2387 5 20 Diesel 25
939 A4.000 82.00 1796 4 16 Petrol 16
939 A5.000 86.00 2198 4 16 Petrol 46
939 A6.000 86.00 1859 4 16 Petrol 45
AR 00526 78.00 1567 4 8 Petrol 1
AR 00536 78.00 1567 4 8 Petrol 1
AR 00548 80.00 1779 4 8 Petrol 10
AR 01600 78.00 1567 4 8 Petrol 1
AR 01608 80.00 1779 4 8 Petrol 10
AR 01608 X 80.00 1779 4 8 Petrol 10
AR 01644 80.00 1357 4 8 Petrol 9
AR 01678 80.00 1779 4 8 Petrol 10
AR 06100 78.00 1567 4 8 Petrol 1
AR 06166 84.00 1962 4 8 Petrol 40
AR 06168 80.00 1779 4 8 Petrol 10
AR 06202 80.00 1779 4 8 Petrol 10
AR 06224 84.00 1962 4 8 Petrol 40
AR 06416 84.00 1962 4 8 Petrol 40
AR 06420 84.00 1962 4 8 Petrol 40
AR 06476 84.00 1995 4 8 Petrol 42
AR 10512 84.00 1962 4 8 Petrol 41
AR 16201 83.00 1970 4 16 Petrol 29
AR 16202 80.00 1997 6 12 Petrol 11
AR 30102 80.00 1186 4 8 Petrol 3
AR 30102 S 80.00 1186 4 8 Petrol 3
AR 30124 84.00 1490 4 8 Petrol 32
AR 30128 84.00 1490 4 8 Petrol 32
AR 30143 84.00 1490 4 8 Petrol 33
AR 30146 84.00 1490 4 8 Petrol 34
AR 30164 80.00 1351 4 8 Petrol 5
AR 30168 80.00 1351 4 8 Petrol 6
AR 30182 84.00 1490 4 8 Petrol 35
AR 30184 84.00 1490 4 8 Petrol 32
AR 30500 80.00 1186 4 8 Petrol 3
AR 30502 80.00 1351 4 8 Petrol 5
AR 30504 84.00 1490 4 8 Petrol 33
AR 30508 84.00 1490 4 8 Petrol 34
AR 30514 84.00 1490 4 8 Petrol 32
AR 30520 84.00 1490 4 8 Petrol 32
AR 30550 87.00 1717 4 8 Petrol 47
AR 30558 87.00 1717 4 8 Petrol 47
AR 30585 80.00 1186 4 8 Petrol 4
AR 30586 80.00 1351 4 8 Petrol 5
AR 30587 80.00 1351 4 8 Petrol 5
AR 30588 84.00 1490 Boxer4 8 Petrol 36
AR 30734 84.00 1490 Boxer4 8 Petrol 37
AR 30736 87.00 1717 4 8 Petrol 48
AR 30737 87.00 1717 4 8 Petrol 48
AR 30737 A 87.00 1717 4 8 Petrol 48
AR 30746 87.00 1717 4 16 Petrol 49
AR 30747 87.00 1717 4 16 Petrol 49
AR 30750 84.00 1490 4 8 Petrol 32
AR 30751 84.00 1490 4 8 Petrol 32
AR 30753 80.00 1351 4 8 Petrol 7
AR 30755 80.00 1351 4 8 Petrol 8
AR 31000 80.00 1186 4 8 Petrol 3
AR 31010 80.00 1351 4 8 Petrol 5
AR 32102 82.00 1598 4 16 Petrol 13
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Engine Index • Indice des moteurs • Indice de motores
Indice per motore • Motorverzeichnis

ccm 9x x

ALFA ROMEO

AR 32103 82.00 1598 4 16 Petrol 13
AR 32104 82.00 1598 4 16 Petrol 13
AR 32201 82.00 1747 4 16 Petrol 15
AR 32205 82.00 1747 4 16 Petrol 15
AR 32301 83.00 1970 4 16 Petrol 29
AR 32302 82.00 1910 4 8 Diesel 22
AR 32310 83.00 1970 4 16 Petrol 29
AR 32401 88.00 2492 6 24 Petrol 52
AR 32405 88.00 2492 6 24 Petrol 52
AR 32501 82.00 2387 5 10 Diesel 26
AR 33201 84.00 1596 4 8 Petrol 38
AR 33401 87.00 1717 4 16 Petrol 49
AR 33501 80.00 1351 4 8 Petrol 8
AR 33503 82.00 1371 4 16 Petrol 12
AR 33601 82.60 1929 4 8 Diesel 28
AR 34103 83.00 1970 4 16 Petrol 29
AR 34201 88.00 2492 6 24 Petrol 52
AR 34202 82.00 2387 5 10 Diesel 24
AR 36201 88.00 2492 6 24 Petrol 52
AR 36202 82.00 2387 5 10 Diesel 26
AR 36301 83.00 1970 4 16 Petrol 29
AR 37101 82.00 1910 4 8 Diesel 23
AR 37203 82.00 1598 4 16 Petrol 14
AR 38201 82.00 1598 4 16 Petrol 13
AR 38401 82.00 1747 4 16 Petrol 15
AR 38501 82.00 1371 4 16 Petrol 12
AR 61101 78.00 1567 4 8 Petrol 1
AR 61102 80.00 1779 4 8 Petrol 10
AR 64101 80.00 1997 6 12 Petrol 11
AR 64102 80.00 1997 6 12 Petrol 11
AR 64103 84.00 1995 4 8 Petrol 43
AR 67101 84.00 1773 4 8 Petrol 39
AR 67102 84.00 1773 4 8 Petrol 39
AR 67103 83.40 1748 4 8 Petrol 31
AR 67105 83.40 1748 4 8 Petrol 31
AR 67106 82.00 1747 4 16 Petrol 15
AR 67201 84.00 1995 4 8 Petrol 43
AR 67202 83.00 1970 4 8 Petrol 30
AR 67203 84.00 1995 4 16 Petrol 44
AR 67204 83.00 1970 4 16 Petrol 29
AR 67402 83.40 1748 4 8 Petrol 31
AR 67501 82.60 1929 4 8 Diesel 28
AR 67601 82.00 1598 4 16 Petrol 13
VM 07 B 92.00 2500 4 8 Diesel 56
VM 08 B 92.00 2500 4 8 Diesel 56
VM 31 B 92.00 2500 4 8 Diesel 56
VM 32 B 92.00 2500 4 8 Diesel 56
VM 4HT 2.4 92.00 2393 4 8 Diesel 55
VM 4HT/2 88.00 1995 4 8 Diesel 51
VM 80 A 88.00 1995 4 8 Diesel 51
VM 81 A 92.00 2393 4 8 Diesel 55
VM 82 A 92.00 1779 3 6 Diesel 54
VM 84 A 92.00 2500 4 8 Diesel 56
VM 96 A 92.00 1779 3 6 Diesel 54
VM HR 588 HT 88.00 2494 5 10 Diesel 53
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ALFA ROMEO

n 1  78.00
AR 00526 1567cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 75-80kW/102-109PS Petrol  TD22

AR 00536 1567cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 80kW/109PS Petrol  TD24

AR 01600 1567cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 79-80kW/108-109PS Petrol  TD32

AR 06100 1567cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 81kW/110PS Petrol  TD47

AR 61101 1567cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 81kW/110PS Petrol  TD102

75 1.6 05/1985→02/1992 Alfetta 1.6 01/1975→12/1984
Alfetta GT 1.6 01/1976→09/1982 Giulia 1600 Super 06/1964→12/1978
Giulia GT 1600 Super 01/1974→12/1978 Giulietta 1.6 10/1977→04/1985
GT Coupe 1600 01/1966→12/1977 Spider 1600 03/1971→12/1979
Spider Convertible 1600 03/1966→12/1990  

V90388 E 605 21 575  30°   VAG92168B I  HR777 S 
37.10 x 8.96 x 106.10  MD       51.00 x 9.00 x 14.05  

n 2  79.38
4.108 1760cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 38kW/52PS Diesel  TD141

Giulia 1.8 D 06/1976→12/1978  

V3251 I   45°  H VAG701 I  
35.99 x 7.95 x 117.04  MB       54.00 x 8.03 x 12.77  

V3252 E   45°  H VAG586 E  
30.43 x 7.93 x 117.25  MB       62.00 x 8.01 x 12.76  

n 3  80.00
AR 30102 1186cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 50kW/68PS Petrol  TD5335

AR 30102 S 1186cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 50kW/68PS Petrol  TD5336

AR 30500 1186cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 50kW/68PS Petrol  TD87

AR 31000 1186cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 50kW/68PS Petrol  TD99

Alfasud 1.2 06/1972→09/1984 Alfasud 1.2 Giardinetta 01/1978→12/1981
Arna 1.2 03/1983→12/1986  

V90392 E 10289.60000.00  45° ss    
33.10 x 8.00 x 92.90  MD   cr      

n 4  80.00
AR 30585 1186cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 50kW/68PS Petrol  TD10129

33 1.2 06/1983→12/1989  

V91629 I 605 40 326  45°  H VAG96261 IE  HR602 S 
39.80 x 8.00 x 92.00  MB       40.50 x 8.02 x 13.08  

V91630 E 605 40 325  45°     
33.10 x 8.00 x 92.10  MD   cr      

D
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ALFA ROMEO

n 5  80.00
AR 30164 1351cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 55kW/75PS Petrol  TD82

AR 30502 1351cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 55kW/75PS Petrol  TD88

AR 30586 1351cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 63kW/86PS Petrol  TD96

AR 30587 1351cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 63kW/86PS Petrol  TD97

AR 31010 1351cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 63kW/86PS Petrol  TD100

33 1.3 05/1983→12/1989 33 1.4 i.e. 06/1991→09/1994
Alfasud 1.3 SC/ti Super 09/1977→09/1984 Alfasud Sprint 1.4 05/1978→02/1980
Arna 1.3 TI 03/1983→12/1986  

V90392 E 10289.60000.00  45° ss    HR602 S 
33.10 x 8.00 x 92.90  MD   cr      

n 6  80.00
AR 30168 1351cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 63kW/85PS Petrol  TD83

33 1.3 10/1984→12/1989 33 1.3 i.e. 05/1983→12/1989
Alfasud 1.3 ti 03/1980→12/1984 Alfasud Sprint 1.4 07/1979→12/1989
Arna 1.3 TI 03/1983→12/1986  

V91614 I 129661  45°  H VAG96261 I  HR602 S 
38.00 x 8.00 x 97.00  MB   cr    40.50 x 8.02 x 13.08  

V91615 E 60504784  45°     
33.00 x 7.98 x 97.50  MD   cr      

n 7  80.00
AR 30753 1351cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 66kW/89PS Petrol  TD119

33 1.4 i.e. 06/1991→09/1994  

V91629 I 605 40 326  45°  H   HR363 S 
39.80 x 8.00 x 92.00  MB         

V91630 E 605 40 325  45°     
33.10 x 8.00 x 92.10  MD   cr      

n 8  80.00
AR 30755 1351cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 66kW/89PS Petrol  TD120

AR 33501 1351cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 66kW/89PS Petrol  TD123

33 1.4 i.e. 06/1991→09/1994 145 1.4 i.e. 07/1994→12/1996
146 1.4 i.e. 12/1994→12/1996  

V91629 I 605 40 326  45°  H VAG96261 IE  HR363 S 
39.80 x 8.00 x 92.00  MB       40.50 x 8.02 x 13.08  

V91630 E 605 40 325  45°     
33.10 x 8.00 x 92.10  MD   cr      

n 9  80.00
AR 01644 1357cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 66-70kW/90-95PS Petrol  TD35

Giulietta 1.3 10/1977→06/1983  

V90388 E 605 21 575  30°   VAG92168B I  
37.10 x 8.96 x 106.10  MD       51.00 x 9.00 x 14.05  

      VAG96216B E  
      54.00 x 9.01 x 14.05  
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n 10  80.00
AR 00548 1779cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 83-97kW/113-132PS Petrol  TD18

AR 01608 1779cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 89kW/121PS Petrol  TD5340

AR 01608 X 1779cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 85kW/115PS Petrol  TD33

AR 01678 1779cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 90kW/122PS Petrol  TD38

AR 06168 1779cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 88kW/120PS Petrol  TD54

AR 06202 1779cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 85kW/116PS Petrol  TD55

AR 61102 1779cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 88kW/120PS Petrol  TD10149

75 1.8 09/1985→02/1992 90 1.8 10/1984→07/1987
1750-2000 1750 03/1968→10/1972 Alfetta 1.8 07/1974→12/1984
Alfetta GT 1.8 01/1974→12/1976 Giulietta 1.8 04/1979→04/1985
GT V 1750 01/1967→12/1972 Spider 1750 01/1967→12/1971

V90388 E 605 21 575  30°   VAG92168B I  HR777 S 
37.10 x 8.96 x 106.10  MD       51.00 x 9.00 x 14.05  

      VAG96216B E  
      54.00 x 9.01 x 14.05  

n 11  80.00
AR 16202 1997cc V6 Cyl. 12 Valves 148kW/201PS Petrol Turbo Intercooled TD4189

AR 64101 1997cc V6 Cyl. 12 Valves 148kW/201PS Petrol Turbocharged TD5072

AR 64102 1997cc V6 Cyl. 12 Valves 148kW/201PS Petrol Turbocharged TD105

164 2.0 V6 Turbo 03/1991→09/1998 GTV Coupe 2.0 V6 Turbo 06/1995→
Spider Convertible 2.0 V6 Turbo 05/1998→04/2005  

      VAG96263 I  HR777 S 
      48.50 x 9.00 x 14.05  HR815 S 

n 12  82.00
AR 33503 1371cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 76kW/103PS Petrol  TD9752

AR 38501 1371cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 76kW/103PS Petrol  TD9753

145 1.4 i.e. 16V T.SPARK 12/1996→01/2001 146 1.4 i.e. 16V T.SPARK 11/1996→01/2001

V91931 I 608 12 982  45°  H VAG96229 I  HR599 S 
30.00 x 7.00 x 113.00  MB   cr    42.50 x 7.04 x 13.08  

V91932 E 608 12 981  45°  H VAG96230 E  
26.00 x 7.00 x 108.50  MG   cr    46.00 x 7.02 x 13.06  

n 13  82.00
AR 32102 1598cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 88kW/120PS Petrol  TD14369

AR 32103 1598cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 88kW/120PS Petrol  TD15389

AR 32104 1598cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 88kW/120PS Petrol  TD15388

AR 38201 1598cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 88kW/120PS Petrol  TD9754

AR 67601 1598cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 88kW/120PS Petrol  TD19

145 1.6 i.e. 16V T.SPARK 12/1996→01/2001 146 1.6 i.e. 16V T.SPARK 11/1996→01/2001
147 1.6 16V T.SPARK 01/2001→ 155 16V T.SPARK 05/1996→12/1997
156 1.6 16V T.SPARK 09/1997→05/2006 156 Sportwagon 1.6 16V T.SPARK 05/2000→05/2006

V91933 I 608 11 153  45°  H VAG96146 I  HR599 S 
33.40 x 7.00 x 113.10  MB   cr    42.50 x 7.04 x 13.05  

V91934 E 608 11 154  45° ss  VAG96230 E  
28.00 x 7.00 x 108.60  MD   cr    46.00 x 7.02 x 13.06  

V94591 E 606 74 496  45° ss H   
28.00 x 7.00 x 108.80  MG   cr      
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n 14  82.00
AR 37203 1598cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 76kW/103PS Petrol  TD15508

147 1.6 16V T.SPARK ECO 01/2001→  

V91931 I 608 12 982  45°  H VAG96146 I  HR599 S 
30.00 x 7.00 x 113.00  MB   cr    42.50 x 7.04 x 13.05  

V91932 E 608 12 981  45°  H VAG96230 E  
26.00 x 7.00 x 108.50  MG   cr    46.00 x 7.02 x 13.06  

n 15  82.00
AR 32201 1747cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 106kW/144PS Petrol  TD9462

AR 32205 1747cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 103kW/140PS Petrol  TD15390

AR 38401 1747cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 103kW/140PS Petrol  TD9755

AR 67106 1747cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 103kW/140PS Petrol  TD5070

145 1.8 i.e. 16V 03/1998→01/2001 145 1.8 i.e. 16V T.SPARK 12/1996→12/1998
146 1.8 i.e. 16V T.SPARK 11/1996→01/2001 155 1.7 T.SPARK 16V 05/1996→12/1997
156 1.8 16V T.SPARK 09/1997→09/2005 156 Sportwagon 1.8 16V T.SPARK 05/2000→05/2006
GT Coupe 1.8 T.SPARK 11/2003→ GTV Coupe 1.8 16V 05/1998→
Spider Convertible 1.8 16V 05/1998→04/2005  

V91933 I 608 11 153  45°  H VAG96146 I  HR599 S 
33.40 x 7.00 x 113.10  MB   cr    42.50 x 7.04 x 13.05  

V94591 E 606 74 496  45° ss H VAG50895 E  
28.00 x 7.00 x 108.80  MG   cr    46.00 x 7.04 x 13.03  
01/02→      VAG96230 E  
V91934 E 608 11 154  45° ss  46.00 x 7.02 x 13.06  
28.00 x 7.00 x 108.60  MD   cr      

n 16  82.00
939 A4.000 1796cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 96-103kW/131-140PS Petrol  TD20270

159 1.8 MPI 03/2007→ 159 Sportwagon 1.8 MPI 03/2007→

V98024 I 55557741  45°     
31.00 x 5.00 x 114.00  MB   cr      

V98025 E 71744388  45°     
27.50 x 5.00 x 113.20  MG   cr      

n 17  82.00
182 B9.000 1910cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 74-77kW/101-105PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled SOHC TD18312

147 1.9 JTD 06/2003→  

V94470 I 46 750 859  45°  H VAG96124 IE  HR363 S 
35.30 x 8.00 x 115.00  MG   cr    42.90 x 8.02 x 14.06  

V94471 E 46 783 962  45°  H VAG96203 IE  
34.50 x 8.00 x 115.00  MG   cr    43.00 x 8.03 x 14.08  

V94590 E   45° ss H VAG96210 IE  
34.45 x 8.00 x 115.00  MG   cr    43.00 x 8.04 x 14.04  
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n 18  82.00
192 A5.000 1910cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 103kW/140PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD17981

192 B1.000 1910cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 100kW/136PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD19061

147 1.9 JTD 16V 11/2002→ 156 1.9 JTD 16V 11/2002→09/2005
156 Sportwagon 1.9 JTD 16V 11/2002→05/2006  

V94588 I 46 802 049  45° Y H   HR5095 S 
27.90 x 6.00 x 114.00  MB   cr      

V94589 E 46 787 902  45°  H   
25.80 x 6.00 x 114.30  MG   cr      

n 19  82.00
937 A2.000 1910cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 85kW/116PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled SOHC TD16382

147 1.9 JTD 04/2001→ 156 1.9 JTD 05/2001→05/2006

V94064 I 608 14 605  45°  H VAG96203 IE  HR363 S 
35.50 x 8.00 x 115.00  MB   cr    43.00 x 8.03 x 14.08  
→12/00      VAG96210 IE  
V94470 I 46 750 859  45°  H 43.00 x 8.04 x 14.04  
35.30 x 8.00 x 115.00  MG   cr      
01/01→        

V94065 E 608 14 604  45°     
34.50 x 8.00 x 115.00  MD   cr      

V94471 E 46 783 962  45°  H   
34.50 x 8.00 x 115.00  MG   cr      

V94590 E   45° ss H   
34.45 x 8.00 x 115.00  MG   cr      

n 20  82.00
937 A3.000 1910cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 88kW/120PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD20727

939 A1.000 1910cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 88kW/120PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled SOHC TD18915

147 1.9 JTDM 8V 07/2005→ 159 1.9 JTDM 8V 09/2005→

V94470 I 46 750 859  45°  H   
35.30 x 8.00 x 115.00  MG   cr      

V94065 E 608 14 604  45°     
34.50 x 8.00 x 115.00  MD   cr      

V94471 E 46 783 962  45°  H   
34.50 x 8.00 x 115.00  MG   cr      

n 21  82.00
937 A5.000 1910cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 110kW/150PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD18078

939 A2.000 1910cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 110kW/150PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD18473

159 1.9 JTDM 16V 09/2005→ 159 Sportwagon 1.9 JTDM 16V 03/2006→
GT Coupe 1.9 JTD 11/2003→  

V94588 I 46 802 049  45° Y H   HR5095 S 
27.90 x 6.00 x 114.00  MB   cr      

V98005 I 55206431  45°     
28.00 x 5.00 x 114.40  MB   cr      

V94589 E 46 787 902  45°  H   
25.80 x 6.00 x 114.30  MG   cr      

V98006 E 55205183  45°     
24.50 x 5.00 x 114.40  MG   cr      
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n 22  82.00
AR 32302 1910cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 77kW/105PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled SOHC TD9769

145 1.9 JTD 02/1999→01/2001 146 1.9 JTD 02/1999→01/2001
156 1.9 JTD 09/1997→10/2000  

V94064 I 608 14 605  45°  H VAG96203 IE  HR363 S 
35.50 x 8.00 x 115.00  MB   cr    43.00 x 8.03 x 14.08  
→12/00      VAG96210 IE  
V94470 I 46 750 859  45°  H 43.00 x 8.04 x 14.04  
35.30 x 8.00 x 115.00  MG   cr      
01/01→        

V94065 E 608 14 604  45°     
34.50 x 8.00 x 115.00  MD   cr      

V94471 E 46 783 962  45°  H   
34.50 x 8.00 x 115.00  MG   cr      

n 23  82.00
AR 37101 1910cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 73-103kW/100-140PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD15510

156 1.9 JTD 10/2000→05/2001 156 Sportwagon 1.9 JTD 10/2000→05/2001

V94470 I 46 750 859  45°  H VAG96203 IE  
35.30 x 8.00 x 115.00  MG   cr    43.00 x 8.03 x 14.08  

V94471 E 46 783 962  45°  H VAG96210 IE  
34.50 x 8.00 x 115.00  MG   cr    43.00 x 8.04 x 14.04  

V94590 E   45° ss H   
34.45 x 8.00 x 115.00  MG   cr      

n 24  82.00
839 A6.000 2387cc 5 Cyl. 10 Valves 103kW/140PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD18819

841 C.000 2387cc 5 Cyl. 10 Valves 100-110kW/136-150PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD16383

AR 34202 2387cc 5 Cyl. 10 Valves 100kW/136PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD11604

156 2.4 JTD 10/2000→09/2005 156 Sportwagon 2.4 JTD 10/2000→05/2006
166 2.4 JTD 09/1998→  

V94064 I 608 14 605  45°  H VAG96203 IE  HR363 S 
35.50 x 8.00 x 115.00  MB   cr    43.00 x 8.03 x 14.08  
→12/00      VAG96210 IE  
V94470 I 46 750 859  45°  H 43.00 x 8.04 x 14.04  
35.30 x 8.00 x 115.00  MG   cr      
01/01→        

V94065 E 608 14 604  45°     
34.50 x 8.00 x 115.00  MD   cr      

V94471 E 46 783 962  45°  H   
34.50 x 8.00 x 115.00  MG   cr      

V94590 E   45° ss H   
34.45 x 8.00 x 115.00  MG   cr      
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n 25  82.00
939 A3.000 2387cc 5 Cyl. 20 Valves 147kW/200PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD18474

159 2.4 JTDM 09/2005→ 159 Sportwagon 2.4 JTDM 03/2006→
Brera 2.4 JTDM 20V 01/2006→ Spider 2.4 JTDM 04/2007→

V94588 I 46 802 049  45° Y H   
27.90 x 6.00 x 114.00  MB   cr      
Eng.→5553217        

V98005 I 55206431  45°     
28.00 x 5.00 x 114.40  MB   cr      
Eng.5553218→        

V94589 E 46 787 902  45°  H   
25.80 x 6.00 x 114.30  MG   cr      
Eng.→5553217        

V98006 E 55205183  45°     
24.50 x 5.00 x 114.40  MG   cr      
Eng.5553218→        

n 26  82.00
AR 32501 2387cc 5 Cyl. 10 Valves 100kW/136PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled SOHC TD9770

AR 36202 2387cc 5 Cyl. 10 Valves 100-110kW/136-150PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD15636

156 2.4 JTD 09/1997→10/2000  

V94064 I 608 14 605  45°  H VAG96203 IE  HR363 S 
35.50 x 8.00 x 115.00  MB   cr    43.00 x 8.03 x 14.08  
→12/00        

V94470 I 46 750 859  45°  H   
35.30 x 8.00 x 115.00  MG   cr      
01/01→        

V94065 E 608 14 604  45°     
34.50 x 8.00 x 115.00  MD   cr      

V94471 E 46 783 962  45°  H   
34.50 x 8.00 x 115.00  MG   cr      

V94590 E   45° ss H   
34.45 x 8.00 x 115.00  MG   cr      

n 27  82.60
160 D100 1929cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 66/68kW/90/92PS Diesel Turbocharged TD10307

AR 6 1.9 D 04/1985→12/1989  

V91291 I 7 547 158  45°     
37.50 x 8.00 x 116.50  MD   cr      

V91321 E 7 588 577  45°     
33.50 x 8.00 x 116.50  MD   cr      

n 28  82.60
AR 33601 1929cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 66/68kW/90/92PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD5069

AR 67501 1929cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 66/68kW/90/92PS Diesel Turbocharged TD140

145 1.9 TD 10/1994→02/1999 146 1.9 TD 12/1994→02/1999
155 1.9 TD 04/1993→12/1997  

V91291 I 7 547 158  45°   VAG96203 IE  HR363 S 
37.50 x 8.00 x 116.50  MD   cr    43.00 x 8.03 x 14.08  HR596 S 
V91321 E 7 588 577  45°   VAG96210 IE  
33.50 x 8.00 x 116.50  MD   cr    43.00 x 8.04 x 14.04  
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n 29  83.00
932 A2.000 1970cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 121kW/165PS Petrol  TD18076

937 A1.000 1970cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 119-122kW/162-166PS Petrol  TD16381

AR 16201 1970cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 110kW/150PS Petrol  TD4188

AR 32301 1970cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 110-121kW/150-165PS Petrol  TD9463

AR 32310 1970cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 110kW/150PS Petrol  TD15391

AR 34103 1970cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 110-121kW/150-165PS Petrol  TD11599

AR 36301 1970cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 110kW/150PS Petrol  TD15392

AR 67204 1970cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 110kW/150PS Petrol  TD4190

145 2.0 16V Quadrifoglio 03/1998→01/2001 145 2.0 16V T.SPARK 10/1995→01/2001
146 2.0 16V Quadrifoglio 03/1998→01/2001 146 2.0 16V T.SPARK 10/1995→01/2001
147 2.0 07/2002→05/2005 147 2.0 16V T.SPARK 01/2001→
155 2.0 T.SPARK 16V 03/1995→12/1997 156 2.0 16V T.SPARK 09/1997→03/2002
156 2.0 JTS 03/2002→09/2005 156 Sportwagon 2.0 03/2002→05/2006
156 Sportwagon 2.0 16V T.SPARK 05/2000→03/2002 156 Sportwagon 2.0 JTS 03/2002→05/2006
166 2.0 T.SPARK 09/1998→ GT 2.0 JTS 12/2006→
GT Coupe 2.0 JTS 11/2003→ GTV Coupe 2.0 JTS 04/2003→
GTV Coupe 2.0 T.SPARK 16V 06/1995→ Spider Convertible 2.0 T.SPARK 16V 06/1995→04/2005
Spider Convertible 2.0 JTS 04/2003→04/2005  

V91933 I 608 11 153  45°  H VAG96123 I  HR599 S 
33.40 x 7.00 x 113.10  MB   cr    42.25 x 7.02 x 13.05  

V91934 E 608 11 154  45° ss  VAG96230 E  
28.00 x 7.00 x 108.60  MD   cr    46.00 x 7.02 x 13.06  

V94591 E 606 74 496  45° ss H   
28.00 x 7.00 x 108.80  MG   cr      

n 30  83.00
AR 67202 1970cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 110kW/150PS Petrol  TD137

155 2.0 T.SPARK 02/1992→02/1995  

V91308 I 605 64 098  45°   VAG96260B I  HR363 S 
44.00 x 8.00 x 116.00  MD   cr    48.00 x 8.00 x 15.07  

      VAG96268 E  
      45.00 x 8.00 x 15.07  

n 31  83.40
AR 67103 1748cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 85kW/116PS Petrol  TD134

AR 67105 1748cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 85kW/116PS Petrol  TD135

AR 67402 1748cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 85kW/116PS Petrol  TD5071

155 1.7 T.SPARK 04/1993→04/1996 155 1.8 T.SPARK 02/1992→12/1997

V91308 I 605 64 098  45°   VAG96260B I  HR363 S 
44.00 x 8.00 x 116.00  MD   cr    48.00 x 8.00 x 15.07  

      VAG96268 E  
      45.00 x 8.00 x 15.07  
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n 32  84.00
AR 30124 1490cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 77kW/105PS Petrol  TD78

AR 30128 1490cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 77kW/105PS Petrol  TD79

AR 30184 1490cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 77kW/105PS Petrol  TD85

AR 30514 1490cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 77kW/105PS Petrol  TD6373

AR 30520 1490cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 77kW/105PS Petrol  TD91

AR 30750 1490cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 74kW/100PS Petrol  TD116

AR 30751 1490cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 72/74kW/98/101PS Petrol  TD117

33 1.5 06/1983→12/1986 33 1.5  4x4 01/1984→12/1989
33 1.5 4x4 09/1984→12/1986 33 1.5 i.e 01/1990→09/1994
33 1.5 i.e. 07/1990→08/1991 Alfasud 1.3 ti 09/1977→09/1984
Alfasud 1.5 ti 01/1979→12/1984 Alfasud Sprint 1.3 09/1976→12/1981
Alfasud Sprint 1.5 05/1978→01/1987  

V91629 I 605 40 326  45°  H VAG96261 I  HR363 S 
39.80 x 8.00 x 92.00  MB       40.50 x 8.02 x 13.08  

V91630 E 605 40 325  45°     
33.10 x 8.00 x 92.10  MD   cr      

n 33  84.00
AR 30143 1490cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 70/77kW/95PS Petrol  TD10131

AR 30504 1490cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 62kW/84PS Petrol  TD89

33 1.5 06/1983→12/1985 33 1.5 4x4 11/1983→12/1984

V90392 E 10289.60000.00  45° ss    
33.10 x 8.00 x 92.90  MD   cr      

n 34  84.00
AR 30146 1490cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 77kW/105PS Petrol  TD80

AR 30508 1490cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 77kW/105PS Petrol  TD90

33 1.5 12/1986→12/1989 33 1.5 4x4 09/1986→12/1989
33 1.5 QV 06/1984→12/1989 Alfasud 1.5 ti Sprint 01/1983→12/1984
Alfasud Sprint 1.5 01/1983→12/1987  

V91615 E 60504784  45°   VAG96261 I  
33.00 x 7.98 x 97.50  MD   cr    40.50 x 8.02 x 13.08  

n 35  84.00
AR 30182 1490cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 77kW/105PS Petrol  TD10128

33 1.5 05/1983→12/1993 33 1.5 4x4 09/1984→12/1987
Arna 1.5 01/1985→12/1986  

V91614 I 129661  45°  H   
38.00 x 8.00 x 97.00  MB   cr      

V91615 E 60504784  45°     
33.00 x 7.98 x 97.50  MD   cr      

n 36  84.00
AR 30588 1490cc Boxer4 Cyl. 8 Valves 77kW/105PS Petrol  TD98

33 1.5 07/1986→12/1989 33 1.5 4x4 07/1986→12/1989
33 1.5 QV 06/1984→12/1989  

V91614 I 129661  45°  H VAG96261 I  
38.00 x 8.00 x 97.00  MB   cr    40.50 x 8.02 x 13.08  

V91627 E   45° ss H   
33.00 x 8.00 x 93.50  MG   cr      
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n 37  84.00
AR 30734 1490cc Boxer4 Cyl. 8 Valves 77kW/105PS Petrol  TD108

33 1.5 01/1990→04/1993  

V91629 I 605 40 326  45°  H VAG96261 IE  
39.80 x 8.00 x 92.00  MB       40.50 x 8.02 x 13.08  

V91630 E 605 40 325  45°     
33.10 x 8.00 x 92.10  MD   cr      

n 38  84.00
AR 33201 1596cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 76kW/103PS Petrol  TD121

145 1.6 i.e. 10/1994→12/1996 146 1.6 i.e. 12/1994→12/1996

V91629 I 605 40 326  45°  H VAG96261 IE  HR363 S 
39.80 x 8.00 x 92.00  MB       40.50 x 8.02 x 13.08  

V91630 E 605 40 325  45°     
33.10 x 8.00 x 92.10  MD   cr      

n 39  84.00
AR 67101 1773cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 93kW/126PS Petrol  TD133

AR 67102 1773cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 93kW/126PS Petrol  TD5311

155 1.8 T.SPARK 02/1992→06/1993 155 1.8 T.SPARK Sport 01/1992→12/1996

V91308 I 605 64 098  45°   VAG96260B I  HR363 S 
44.00 x 8.00 x 116.00  MD   cr    48.00 x 8.00 x 15.07  

      VAG96268 E  
      45.00 x 8.00 x 15.07  

n 40  84.00
AR 06166 1962cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 107kW/146PS Petrol  TD53

AR 06224 1962cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 107-109kW/146-148PS Petrol  TD58

AR 06416 1962cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 107kW/146PS Petrol  TD62

AR 06420 1962cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 107kW/146PS Petrol  TD63

75 2.0 T.SPARK 01/1987→02/1992 164 2.0 T.SPARK 06/1987→09/1992

V91308 I 605 64 098  45°   VAG96260B I  HR363 S 
44.00 x 8.00 x 116.00  MD   cr    48.00 x 8.00 x 15.07  

      VAG96268 E  
      45.00 x 8.00 x 15.07  

n 41  84.00
AR 10512 1962cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 96kW/131PS Petrol  TD5351

V94732 I   30°  H VAG92168B I  
44.10 x 9.00 x 104.90  MB       51.00 x 9.00 x 14.05  

      VAG96216B E  
      54.00 x 9.01 x 14.05  

n 42  84.00
AR 06476 1995cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 128-129kW/174-175PS Petrol Turbocharged TD65

164 2.0 Turbo 10/1987→09/1998  

V91290 I   45°  H VAG96171 I  HR363 S 
43.50 x 8.00 x 105.70  MB       42.00 x 8.02 x 14.06  

V91394 E 5 953 041  45° ss    
36.50 x 8.00 x 105.50  MD         
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n 43  84.00
AR 64103 1995cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 107kW/146PS Petrol  TD129

AR 67201 1995cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 107kW/146PS Petrol  TD136

155 2.0 T.SPARK 02/1992→04/1993 164 2.0 T.SPARK 09/1992→09/1998

V91308 I 605 64 098  45°   VAG96260B I  HR363 S 
44.00 x 8.00 x 116.00  MD   cr    48.00 x 8.00 x 15.07  

      VAG96268 E  
      45.00 x 8.00 x 15.07  

n 44  84.00
AR 67203 1995cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 137-140kW/186-190PS Petrol Turbocharged TD138

155 2.0 16V Turbo Q4 01/1992→12/1997  

V91935 I 7 722 907  45°   VAG92496 IE  HR599 S 
34.40 x 7.00 x 128.00  MD   cr    51.00 x 7.03 x 14.04  

V91936 E 7 650 916  45°     
28.35 x 7.00 x 125.50  MD   cr      

n 45  86.00
939 A6.000 1859cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 118kW/160PS Petrol  TD18475

159 1.9 JTS 09/2005→ 159 Sportwagon 1.9 JTS 03/2006→

V94962 I 641 063  45°  H   
35.15 x 6.00 x 102.20  MB   cr      

V98003 I 55192156  45°     
35.00 x 6.00 x 102.20  MB   cr      

V94963 E 641 376  45° ss H   
30.10 x 6.00 x 100.90  MG   cr      

V98004 E 71739686  45°     
30.00 x 6.00 x 100.10  MG   cr      

n 46  86.00
939 A5.000 2198cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 136kW/185PS Petrol  TD18913

159 2.2 JTS 09/2005→ 159 Sportwagon 2.2 JTS 03/2006→
Brera 2.2 JTS 01/2006→ Spider 2.2 JTS 09/2006→

V94962 I 641 063  45°  H   
35.15 x 6.00 x 102.20  MB   cr      

V98003 I 55192156  45°     
35.00 x 6.00 x 102.20  MB   cr      

V94963 E 641 376  45° ss H   
30.10 x 6.00 x 100.90  MG   cr      

V98004 E 71739686  45°     
30.00 x 6.00 x 100.10  MG   cr      

n 47  87.00
AR 30550 1717cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 84kW/114PS Petrol  TD4186

AR 30558 1717cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 84kW/114PS Petrol  TD93

33 1.7 01/1986→12/1989 33 1.7 i.e. 09/1988→12/1989
33 1.7 i.e. 4x4 09/1988→12/1989 33 1.7 QV 03/1988→12/1989
Alfasud Sprint 1.7 03/1987→12/1989 Alfasud Sprint 1.7 i.e. 10/1987→12/1989

V91629 I 605 40 326  45°  H VAG96261 I  HR363 S 
39.80 x 8.00 x 92.00  MB       40.50 x 8.02 x 13.08  

V91621 E 13193.00.000.00  45° ss H   
33.00 x 8.00 x 93.00  MG   cr      
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n 48  87.00
AR 30736 1717cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 77kW/105PS Petrol  TD109

AR 30737 1717cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 77kW/105PS Petrol  TD110

AR 30737 A 1717cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 77kW/105PS Petrol  TD111

33 1.7 i.e. 01/1990→09/1994 33 1.7 i.e. 4x4 01/1990→03/1992

V91629 I 605 40 326  45°  H VAG96261 IE  HR363 S 
39.80 x 8.00 x 92.00  MB       40.50 x 8.02 x 13.08  

V91630 E 605 40 325  45°     
33.10 x 8.00 x 92.10  MD   cr      

n 49  87.00
AR 30746 1717cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 95/98kW/130/133PS Petrol  TD114

AR 30747 1717cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 95/98kW/130/133PS Petrol  TD115

AR 33401 1717cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 95/98kW/130/133PS Petrol  TD122

33 1.7 16V 01/1990→09/1994 33 1.7 16V 4x4 01/1990→09/1994
145 1.7 i.e. 16V 10/1994→12/1996 146 1.7 i.e. 16V 12/1994→12/1996

V91622 I 605 25 336  45°  H VAG96188B I  HR599 S 
32.00 x 7.00 x 99.10  MB       40.05 x 7.02 x 12.09  

V91623 E 605 25 337  45°   VAG96218 E  
26.00 x 7.00 x 101.20  MD   cr    40.50 x 7.02 x 12.09  

n 50  87.30
939 A.000 3196cc V6 Cyl. 24 Valves 191kW/260PS Petrol  TD18914

159 3.2 JTS 02/2008→ 159 3.2 JTS  Q4 12/2005→
159 Sportwagon 3.2 JTS 02/2008→ 159 Sportwagon 3.2 JTS  Q4 03/2006→
Brera 3.2 JTS 03/2008→ Brera 3.2 JTS  Q4 01/2006→
Spider 3.2 JTS 03/2008→ Spider 3.2 JTS  Q4 09/2006→

V98001 I 71741112  45°     
35.00 x 6.00 x 101.40  MB   cr      

V98002 E 71741113  45°     
30.60 x 6.00 x 97.20  ME   cr      

n 51  88.00
VM 4HT/2 1995cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 60/73kW/82/99PS Diesel Turbocharged TD160

VM 80 A 1995cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 60/73kW/82/99PS Diesel Turbocharged TD151

75 2.0 TD 05/1985→09/1992 Alfetta 2.0 TD 10/1979→03/1983

V91437 I 605 07 189  35°   VAG96187 IE  
40.00 x 8.00 x 121.00  MD   cr    55.00 x 8.02 x 14.06  

V91438 E 605 07 190  45°     
34.00 x 8.00 x 121.00  MD   cr      
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n 52  88.00
AR 32401 2492cc V6 Cyl. 24 Valves 140kW/190PS Petrol  TD9464

AR 32405 2492cc V6 Cyl. 24 Valves 141kW/192PS Petrol  TD15634

AR 34201 2492cc V6 Cyl. 24 Valves 140kW/190PS Petrol  TD11601

AR 36201 2492cc V6 Cyl. 24 Valves 138kW/188PS Petrol  TD15635

156 2.5 V6 24V 09/1997→09/2005 156 Sportwagon 2.5 V6 24V 05/2000→05/2006
166 2.5 V6 24V 09/1998→  

V94210 I 605 82 738  45° Y H VAG96184 E  HR662 S 
33.60 x 7.00 x 102.00  MB   cr    43.00 x 7.04 x 12.08  

V94211 E 605 82 739  45° ss H   
29.10 x 7.00 x 102.20  MG   cr      

n 53  88.00
VM HR 588 HT 2494cc 5 Cyl. 10 Valves 79kW/107PS Diesel Turbocharged TD158

6 2.5 TD 07/1981→05/1986  

V91437 I 605 07 189  35°   VAG96187 IE  
40.00 x 8.00 x 121.00  MD   cr    55.00 x 8.02 x 14.06  

V91438 E 605 07 190  45°     
34.00 x 8.00 x 121.00  MD   cr      

n 54  92.00
VM 82 A 1779cc 3 Cyl. 6 Valves 53kW/72PS Diesel Turbocharged TD153

VM 96 A 1779cc 3 Cyl. 6 Valves 53kW/72PS Diesel Turbocharged TD155

33 1.8 TD 01/1986→09/1994  

V91437 I 605 07 189  35°   VAG96187 IE  
40.00 x 8.00 x 121.00  MD   cr    55.00 x 8.02 x 14.06  

V91438 E 605 07 190  45°     
34.00 x 8.00 x 121.00  MD   cr      

n 55  92.00
VM 4HT 2.4 2393cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 81kW/110PS Diesel Turbocharged TD159

VM 81 A 2393cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 81kW/110PS Diesel Turbocharged TD152

75 2.4 TD 01/1989→02/1992 90 2.4 TD 10/1984→07/1987
Alfetta 2.4 TD 04/1983→12/1984  

V91437 I 605 07 189  35°   VAG96187 IE  
40.00 x 8.00 x 121.00  MD   cr    55.00 x 8.02 x 14.06  

V91438 E 605 07 190  45°     
34.00 x 8.00 x 121.00  MD   cr      

n 56  92.00
VM 07 B 2500cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 92kW/125PS Diesel Turbocharged TD149

VM 08 B 2500cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 92kW/125PS Diesel Turbocharged TD9771

VM 31 B 2500cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 92kW/125PS Diesel Turbocharged TD9768

VM 32 B 2500cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 92kW/125PS Diesel Turbocharged TD127

VM 84 A 2500cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 85kW/115PS Diesel Turbocharged TD154

155 2.5 TD 04/1993→12/1997 164 2.5 TD 06/1987→09/1998

V91437 I 605 07 189  35°   VAG96187 IE  
40.00 x 8.00 x 121.00  MD   cr    55.00 x 8.02 x 14.06  

V91438 E 605 07 190  45°     
34.00 x 8.00 x 121.00  MD   cr      
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n 57  93.00
8140.21.200 D.I. 2445cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 68kW/92PS Diesel Turbocharged TD143

8144.21.220 2445cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 68kW/92PS Diesel Turbocharged TD145

AR 6 Van 2.4 TD 09/1986→12/1989 AR 8 2.4 TD 04/1985→12/1988
AR 8 Van 2.4 TD 04/1985→12/1989  

V91292 I 7 301 820  30° Y H VAG92373 I  HR602 S 
40.80 x 8.00 x 120.70  MB   cr    56.00 x 8.00 x 13.07  

V91294 E 7 302 157  45°  H VAG92444 I  
34.50 x 8.00 x 122.00  MF   cr    56.00 x 8.00 x 13.04  

      VAG92369 E  
      60.00 x 8.00 x 13.07  

      VAG92445 E  
      60.00 x 8.00 x 13.04  

n 58  93.00
8140.61.200 2445cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 53kW/72PS Diesel  TD144

8144.61.200 2445cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 53kW/72PS Diesel  TD146

AR 6 Van 2.4 D 04/1985→02/1986 AR 8 2.4 D 04/1978→08/1986
AR 8 Van 2.4 D 04/1978→08/1986  

V91292 I 7 301 820  30° Y H VAG92373 I  HR602 S (8)
40.80 x 8.00 x 120.70  MB   cr    56.00 x 8.00 x 13.07  HR782 S 
V91293 E 7 301 821  45°   VAG92444 I  
34.50 x 8.00 x 122.00  MD       56.00 x 8.00 x 13.04  

      VAG92369 E  
      60.00 x 8.00 x 13.07  

      VAG92445 E  
      60.00 x 8.00 x 13.04  

n 59  93.00
8144.67.220 2500cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 55kW/75PS Diesel Turbocharged TD147

AR 6 Van 2.5 D 03/1986→12/1989 AR 8 2.5 D 09/1986→12/1989
AR 8 Van 2.5 D 09/1986→12/1989  

V91292 I 7 301 820  30° Y H VAG92373 I  HR602 S 
40.80 x 8.00 x 120.70  MB   cr    56.00 x 8.00 x 13.07  

V91293 E 7 301 821  45°   VAG92444 I  
34.50 x 8.00 x 122.00  MD       56.00 x 8.00 x 13.04  

      VAG92369 E  
      60.00 x 8.00 x 13.07  

      VAG92445 E  
      60.00 x 8.00 x 13.04  
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Engine Index • Indice des moteurs • Indice de motores
Indice per motore • Motorverzeichnis

ccm 9x x

AUDI

1B 81.00 2226 5 10 Petrol 70
1T 81.00 2461 5 10 Diesel 82
1Y 79.50 1896 4 8 Diesel 28
1Z 79.50 1896 4 8 Diesel 29
2B 81.00 2226 5 10 Petrol 71
3A 82.50 1984 4 8 Petrol 89
3B 81.00 2226 5 20 Petrol 70
3D 79.50 2370 5 10 Diesel 41
4B 81.00 1781 4 8 Petrol 50
6A 82.50 1984 4 16 Petrol 90
7A 82.50 2309 5 20 Petrol 97
AAD 82.50 1984 4 8 Petrol 89
AAE 82.50 1984 4 8 Petrol 89
AAH 82.50 2771 6 12 Petrol 101
AAN 81.00 2226 5 20 Petrol 72
AAR 82.50 2309 5 10 Petrol 98
AAS 79.50 2370 5 10 Diesel 41
AAT 81.00 2461 5 10 Diesel 82
AAZ 79.50 1896 4 8 Diesel 30
ABB 81.00 1595 4 8 Petrol 42
ABC 82.50 2598 6 12 Petrol 99
ABH 84.50 4172 8 32 Petrol 115
ABK 82.50 1984 4 8 Petrol 89
ABM 81.00 1595 4 8 Petrol 43
ABP 81.00 2461 5 10 Diesel 82
ABT 82.50 1984 4 8 Petrol 89
ABY 81.00 2226 5 20 Petrol 70
ABZ 84.50 4172 8 32 Petrol 116
ACE 82.50 1984 4 16 Petrol 91
ACK 82.50 2771 6 30 Petrol 102
ACZ 82.50 2598 6 12 Petrol 100
ADA 81.00 1595 4 8 Petrol 42
ADP 81.00 1595 4 8 Petrol 44
ADR 81.00 1781 4 20 Petrol 51
ADU 81.00 2226 5 20 Petrol 73
ADW 82.50 1985 4 8 Petrol 96
AEB 81.00 1781 4 20 Petrol 52
AEC 84.50 4172 8 32 Petrol 116
AEH 81.00 1595 4 8 Petrol 44
AEJ 82.50 2771 6 12 Petrol 101
AEL 81.00 2461 5 10 Diesel 83
AFB 78.30 2496 6 24 Diesel 19
AFC 82.50 2771 6 12 Petrol 101
AFF 79.50 1896 4 8 Diesel 31
AFN 79.50 1896 4 8 Diesel 31
AFY 81.00 1781 4 20 Petrol 51
AGA 81.00 2393 6 30 Petrol 78
AGB 81.00 2671 6 30 Petrol 84
AGE 82.50 2771 6 30 Petrol 102
AGN 81.00 1781 4 20 Petrol 51
AGR 79.50 1896 4 8 Diesel 32
AGU 81.00 1781 4 20 Petrol 52
AHF 79.50 1896 4 8 Diesel 32
AHH 79.50 1896 4 8 Diesel 32
AHL 81.00 1595 4 8 Petrol 44
AHU 79.50 1896 4 8 Diesel 32
AJG 81.00 2393 6 30 Petrol 78
AJK 81.00 2671 6 30 Petrol 84
AJL 81.00 1781 4 20 Petrol 52
AJM 79.50 1896 4 8 Diesel 33
AJP 81.00 1781 4 20 Petrol 53
AJQ 81.00 1781 4 20 Petrol 52
AKE 78.30 2496 6 24 Diesel 19
AKG 84.50 4172 8 32 Petrol 116
AKL 81.00 1595 4 8 Petrol 44
AKN 78.30 2496 6 24 Diesel 19
ALF 81.00 2393 6 30 Petrol 79
ALG 82.50 2771 6 30 Petrol 102
ALH 79.50 1896 4 8 Diesel 32
ALT 82.50 1984 4 20 Petrol 92
ALW 81.00 2393 6 30 Petrol 80
ALZ 81.00 1595 4 8 Petrol 45
AMF 79.50 1422 3 6 Diesel 21
AMK 81.00 1781 4 20 Petrol 52
AML 81.00 2393 6 30 Petrol 78
AMM 81.00 2393 6 30 Petrol 78
AMX 82.50 2771 6 30 Petrol 102
ANA 81.00 1595 4 8 Petrol 44
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Engine Index • Indice des moteurs • Indice de motores
Indice per motore • Motorverzeichnis

ccm 9x x

AUDI

ANB 81.00 1781 4 20 Petrol 52
ANU 79.50 1896 4 8 Diesel 34
ANY 76.50 1191 3 6 Diesel 7
APC 81.00 2393 6 30 Petrol 80
APF 81.00 1595 4 8 Petrol 44
APG 81.00 1781 4 20 Petrol 51
APP 81.00 1781 4 20 Petrol 52
APR 82.50 2771 6 30 Petrol 102
APS 81.00 2393 6 30 Petrol 79
APT 81.00 1781 4 20 Petrol 51
APU 81.00 1781 4 20 Petrol 52
APX 81.00 1781 4 20 Petrol 52
APY 81.00 1781 4 20 Petrol 52
APZ 81.00 2393 6 30 Petrol 79
AQA 81.00 1781 4 20 Petrol 52
AQD 82.50 2771 6 30 Petrol 102
AQE 81.00 1781 4 20 Petrol 53
ARE 81.00 2671 6 30 Petrol 84
ARG 81.00 1781 4 20 Petrol 51
ARH 81.00 1781 4 20 Petrol 53
ARJ 81.00 2393 6 30 Petrol 78
ARK 81.00 1781 4 20 Petrol 52
ARM 81.00 1595 4 8 Petrol 44
ARN 81.00 2393 6 30 Petrol 80
ARX 81.00 1781 4 20 Petrol 52
ARY 81.00 1781 4 20 Petrol 52
ARZ 81.00 1781 4 20 Petrol 52
ASB 83.00 2967 6 24 Diesel 107
ASM 81.00 2393 6 30 Petrol 80
ASN 82.50 2976 6 30 Petrol 103
ASV 79.50 1896 4 8 Diesel 32
ASZ 79.50 1896 4 8 Diesel 34
ATD 79.50 1896 4 8 Diesel 34
ATJ 79.50 1896 4 8 Diesel 35
ATL 79.50 1422 3 6 Diesel 22
ATX 82.50 2771 6 30 Petrol 102
AUA 76.50 1390 4 16 Petrol 8
AUK 84.50 3123 6 24 Petrol 112
AUL 81.00 1781 4 20 Petrol 52
AUM 81.00 1781 4 20 Petrol 52
AUQ 81.00 1781 4 20 Petrol 52
AVB 79.50 1896 4 8 Diesel 33
AVF 79.50 1896 4 8 Diesel 34
AVG 79.50 1896 4 8 Diesel 32
AVJ 81.00 1781 4 20 Petrol 51
AVK 82.50 2976 6 30 Petrol 104
AVU 81.00 1595 4 8 Petrol 45
AVV 81.00 1781 4 20 Petrol 51
AWA 82.50 1984 4 16 Petrol 93
AWP 81.00 1781 4 20 Petrol 52
AWT 81.00 1781 4 20 Petrol 52
AWX 79.50 1896 4 8 Diesel 34
AXR 79.50 1896 4 8 Diesel 36
AXW 82.50 1984 4 16 Petrol 93
AXX 82.50 1984 4 16 Petrol 94
AYM 78.30 2496 6 24 Diesel 19
AZA 81.00 2671 6 30 Petrol 84
AZB 81.00 2671 6 30 Petrol 84
AZV 81.00 1968 4 16 Diesel 59
BAD 76.50 1598 4 16 Petrol 14
BAG 76.50 1598 4 16 Petrol 15
BAM 81.00 1781 4 20 Petrol 52
BAR 84.50 4163 8 32 Petrol 113
BAU 78.30 2496 6 24 Diesel 20
BBG 82.50 2771 6 30 Petrol 102
BBJ 82.50 2976 6 30 Petrol 103
BBY 76.50 1390 4 16 Petrol 8
BCZ 78.30 2496 6 24 Diesel 20
BDB 84.00 3189 6 24 Petrol 108
BDG 78.30 2496 6 24 Diesel 20
BDH 78.30 2496 6 24 Diesel 20
BDV 81.00 2393 6 30 Petrol 80
BDW 81.00 2393 6 24 Petrol 81
BES 81.00 2671 6 30 Petrol 84
BEX 81.00 1781 4 20 Petrol 52
BFB 81.00 1781 4 20 Petrol 52
BFC 78.30 2496 6 24 Diesel 20
BFQ 81.00 1595 4 8 Petrol 46



21

Engine Index • Indice des moteurs • Indice de motores
Indice per motore • Motorverzeichnis

ccm 9x x

AUDI

BGU 81.00 1595 4 8 Petrol 45
BHC 79.50 1422 3 6 Diesel 22
BHE 84.00 3189 6 24 Petrol 108
BHK 89.00 3597 6 24 Petrol 120
BHT 84.00 5998 12 48 Petrol 109
BHZ 82.50 1984 4 16 Petrol 94
BKB 81.00 1781 4 20 Petrol 52
BKC 79.50 1896 4 8 Diesel 36
BKD 81.00 1968 4 16 Diesel 59
BKE 79.50 1896 4 8 Diesel 36
BKH 84.50 3123 6 24 Petrol 112
BKN 83.00 2967 6 24 Diesel 107
BLB 81.00 1968 4 16 Diesel 60
BLF 76.50 1598 4 16 Petrol 15
BLP 76.50 1598 4 16 Petrol 15
BLR 82.50 1984 4 16 Petrol 93
BLS 79.50 1896 4 8 Diesel 36
BLX 82.50 1984 4 16 Petrol 93
BLY 82.50 1984 4 16 Petrol 93
BMB 82.50 1984 4 16 Petrol 93
BMJ 84.00 3189 6 24 Petrol 108
BMK 83.00 2967 6 24 Diesel 107
BMM 81.00 1968 4 8 Diesel 61
BMN 81.00 1968 4 16 Diesel 59
BNA 81.00 1968 4 16 Diesel 60
BNG 83.00 2967 6 24 Diesel 107
BPF 84.00 3189 6 24 Petrol 108
BPJ 82.50 1984 4 16 Petrol 94
BPP 81.40 2698 6 24 Diesel 86
BPW 81.00 1968 4 8 Diesel 62
BPY 82.50 1984 4 16 Petrol 94
BRB 79.50 1896 4 8 Diesel 37
BRC 81.00 1968 4 8 Diesel 62
BRD 81.00 1968 4 16 Diesel 59
BRE 81.00 1968 4 16 Diesel 60
BRF 81.00 1968 4 16 Diesel 60
BSB 84.00 5998 12 48 Petrol 109
BSE 81.00 1595 4 8 Petrol 46
BSF 81.00 1595 4 8 Petrol 46
BSG 81.40 2698 6 24 Diesel 86
BTE 84.00 5998 12 48 Petrol 109
BUB 84.00 3189 6 24 Petrol 108
BUJ 84.50 5204 10 40 Petrol 117
BUL 82.50 1984 4 16 Petrol 95
BUN 83.00 2967 6 24 Diesel 107
BVJ 84.50 4163 8 32 Petrol 113
BVY 82.50 1984 4 16 Petrol 93
BVZ 82.50 1984 4 16 Petrol 93
BWA 82.50 1984 4 16 Petrol 94
BXA 84.50 5204 10 40 Petrol 118
BXE 79.50 1896 4 8 Diesel 36
BYH 84.50 4163 8 32 Petrol 114
BYK 82.50 1984 4 16 Petrol 93
BYT 81.00 1781 4 16 Petrol 54
BZB 81.00 1781 4 16 Petrol 54
BZC 82.50 1984 4 16 Petrol 94
CABA 82.50 1798 4 16 Petrol 87
CABB 82.50 1798 4 16 Petrol 87
CABD 82.50 1798 4 16 Petrol 87
CAEA 82.50 1984 4 16 Petrol 94
CAEB 82.50 1984 4 16 Petrol 94
CAGA 81.00 1968 4 16 Diesel 63
CAGB 81.00 1968 4 16 Diesel 63
CAGC 81.00 1968 4 16 Diesel 63
CAHA 81.00 1968 4 16 Diesel 63
CAHB 81.00 1968 4 16 Diesel 63
CAJA 84.50 2995 6 24 Petrol 111
CAKA 84.50 2995 6 24 Petrol 111
CAL 85.50 3197 6 24 Petrol 119
CAM 81.40 2698 6 24 Diesel 86
CANB 83.00 2698 6 24 Diesel 106
CAND 83.00 2698 6 24 Diesel 106
CAP 83.00 2967 6 24 Diesel 107
CASA 83.00 2967 6 24 Diesel 107
CASB 83.00 2967 6 24 Diesel 107
CATA 83.00 2967 6 24 Diesel 107
CAWB 82.50 1984 4 16 Petrol 94
CAXC 76.50 1390 4 16 Petrol 8
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Engine Index • Indice des moteurs • Indice de motores
Indice per motore • Motorverzeichnis

ccm 9x x

AUDI

CBAA 81.00 1968 4 16 Diesel 63
CBAB 81.00 1968 4 16 Diesel 63
CBBB 81.00 1968 4 16 Diesel 63
CBFA 82.50 1984 4 16 Petrol 94
CCAA 82.50 2976 6 24 Petrol 105
CCBA 84.50 2995 6 24 Petrol 111
CCDA 84.50 2773 6 24 Petrol 110
CCEA 84.50 2773 6 24 Petrol 110
CCMA 83.00 2967 6 24 Diesel 107
CCSA 81.00 1595 4 8 Petrol 46
CCTA 82.50 1984 4 16 Petrol 94
CCWA 83.00 2967 6 24 Diesel 107
CCZA 82.50 1984 4 16 Petrol 94
CCZC 82.50 1984 4 16 Petrol 94
CDAA 82.50 1798 4 16 Petrol 87
CDHA 82.50 1798 4 16 Petrol 87
CDHB 82.50 1798 4 16 Petrol 87
CDLA 82.50 1984 4 16 Petrol 94
CDLC 82.50 1984 4 16 Petrol 94
CDNB 82.50 1984 4 16 Petrol 94
CDNC 82.50 1984 4 16 Petrol 94
CDYB 83.00 2967 6 24 Diesel 107
CFFA 81.00 1968 4 16 Diesel 63
CFFB 81.00 1968 4 16 Diesel 63
CFGB 81.00 1968 4 16 Diesel 63
CFKA 82.50 1984 4 16 Petrol 94
CGKA 83.00 2698 6 24 Diesel 106
CJCA 81.00 1968 4 16 Diesel 64
CLJA 81.00 1968 4 16 Diesel 63
CMEA 81.00 1968 4 16 Diesel 63
CMSA 76.50 1390 4 16 Petrol 8
CMXA 81.00 1595 4 8 Petrol 46
CN 76.50 1986 5 10 Diesel 16
CR 76.50 1588 4 8 Diesel 10
CY 76.50 1588 4 8 Diesel 11
DD 81.00 1781 4 8 Petrol 55
DE 76.50 1986 5 10 Diesel 17
DR 81.00 1781 4 8 Petrol 55
DS 81.00 1781 4 8 Petrol 56
DTA 81.00 1595 4 8 Petrol 47
DZ 81.00 1781 4 8 Petrol 50
EP 75.00 1297 4 8 Petrol 5
FY 75.00 1272 4 8 Petrol 3
FZ 75.00 1272 4 8 Petrol 3
HB 69.50 1093 4 8 Petrol 1
HC 69.50 1093 4 8 Petrol 2
HD 69.50 1093 4 8 Petrol 2
HH 75.00 1272 4 8 Petrol 4
HP 81.00 1994 5 10 Petrol 65
HX 81.00 2226 5 10 Petrol 74
HY 81.00 2144 5 10 Petrol 69
JK 76.50 1588 4 8 Diesel 12
JN 81.00 1781 4 8 Petrol 56
JS 81.00 1994 5 10 Petrol 66
JT 81.00 2226 5 10 Petrol 75
JU 81.00 1595 4 8 Petrol 48
JV 81.00 1781 4 8 Petrol 57
JW 81.00 1781 4 8 Petrol 56
KE 79.50 2144 5 10 Petrol 39
KG 79.50 2144 5 10 Petrol 39
KK 79.50 2144 5 10 Petrol 39
KL 79.50 2144 5 10 Petrol 40
KP 81.00 1994 5 10 Petrol 66
KU 81.00 2226 5 10 Petrol 74
KV 81.00 2226 5 10 Petrol 75
KX 81.00 2226 5 10 Petrol 76
KZ 81.00 2226 5 10 Petrol 75
MB 81.00 2226 5 10 Petrol 75
NC 76.50 1986 5 10 Diesel 18
NE 81.00 1781 4 8 Petrol 56
NF 82.50 2309 5 10 Petrol 98
NG 82.50 2309 5 10 Petrol 98
NM 81.00 1994 5 20 Petrol 67
NP 81.00 1781 4 8 Petrol 56
PH 81.00 1781 4 8 Petrol 56
PM 81.00 1781 4 8 Petrol 56
PP 81.00 1595 4 8 Petrol 47
PS 81.00 1994 5 10 Petrol 68
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AUDI

PT 81.00 3562 8 32 Petrol 85
PV 81.00 1781 4 8 Petrol 58
PX 81.00 2226 5 10 Petrol 74
RA 76.50 1588 4 8 Diesel 13
RN 81.00 1595 4 8 Petrol 47
RR 81.00 2226 5 20 Petrol 77
RS 81.00 1781 4 8 Petrol 56
RT 81.00 1994 5 10 Petrol 68
RU 81.00 1781 4 8 Petrol 56
SA 81.00 1595 4 8 Petrol 49
SB 76.50 1588 4 8 Diesel 13
SD 82.50 1847 4 8 Petrol 88
SF 81.00 1781 4 8 Petrol 56
SH 81.00 1781 4 8 Petrol 56
SK 81.00 1994 5 10 Petrol 66
SL 81.00 1994 5 10 Petrol 65
WB 79.50 2144 5 10 Petrol 39
WC 79.50 2144 5 10 Petrol 39
WH 79.50 1921 5 10 Petrol 38
WJ 79.50 2144 5 10 Petrol 39
WN 79.50 1921 5 10 Petrol 38
WP 79.50 1588 4 8 Petrol 23
WT 79.50 1716 4 8 Petrol 27
WV 79.50 1588 4 8 Petrol 24
YJ 76.50 1471 4 8 Petrol 9
YN 79.50 1588 4 8 Petrol 25
YP 79.50 1588 4 8 Petrol 23
YV 79.50 1588 4 8 Petrol 26
ZA 75.00 1297 4 8 Petrol 6
ZB 76.50 1471 4 8 Petrol 9
ZC 76.50 1471 4 8 Petrol 9
ZF 75.00 1297 4 8 Petrol 6



Notes
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n 1  69.50
HB 1093cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 37kW/50PS Petrol  TD4207

50 1.1 08/1974→07/1978  

V90323 I 036 109 601  45° Y H VAG92061B IE  HR569 S 
34.00 x 7.97 x 104.00  MB       36.70 x 8.00 x 12.08  

V90324 I 036 109 601B  45°  H   
34.10 x 7.96 x 104.15  MB         

V90325 E 052 109 611A  45° ss    
28.14 x 7.95 x 104.29  ME         

n 2  69.50
HC 1093cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 44kW/60PS Petrol  TD263

HD 1093cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 38kW/52PS Petrol  TD264

50 1.1 08/1974→07/1977  

V90324 I 036 109 601B  45°  H VAG92061B IE  HR569 S 
34.10 x 7.96 x 104.15  MB       36.70 x 8.00 x 12.08  

V90325 E 052 109 611A  45° ss    
28.14 x 7.95 x 104.29  ME         

n 3  75.00
FY 1272cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 40kW/54PS Petrol  TD259

FZ 1272cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 44kW/60PS Petrol  TD260

80 1.3 09/1978→07/1981  

V90323 I 036 109 601  45° Y H VAG92061B IE  HR569 S 
34.00 x 7.97 x 104.00  MB       36.70 x 8.00 x 12.08  

V90324 I 036 109 601B  45°  H   
34.10 x 7.96 x 104.15  MB         

V90325 E 052 109 611A  45° ss    
28.14 x 7.95 x 104.29  ME         

n 4  75.00
HH 1272cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 44kW/60PS Petrol  TD265

50 1.3 08/1977→07/1978  

V90324 I 036 109 601B  45°  H VAG92061B IE  HR569 S 
34.10 x 7.96 x 104.15  MB       36.70 x 8.00 x 12.08  

V90325 E 052 109 611A  45° ss    
28.14 x 7.95 x 104.29  ME         

n 5  75.00
EP 1297cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 44kW/60PS Petrol  TD257

80 1.3 09/1978→07/1986  

V91415 I   45° ss H VAG92105B E  
34.10 x 7.97 x 98.70  MB       42.30 x 7.99 x 12.08  

n 6  75.00
ZA 1297cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 40kW/54PS Petrol  TD4214

ZF 1297cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 44kW/60PS Petrol  TD368

80 1.3 05/1972→07/1978  

V91415 I   45° ss H VAG92061B IE  
34.10 x 7.97 x 98.70  MB       36.70 x 8.00 x 12.08  
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n 7  76.50
ANY 1191cc 3 Cyl. 6 Valves 45kW/61PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD17157

A2 1.2 TDI 03/2001→08/2005  

V94651 I 045 109 601  45° Y H VAG96041B IE  HR5068 S 
35.90 x 7.00 x 89.60  MB       36.50 x 7.00 x 12.08  
→11/00        

V94416 I   45°  H   
36.00 x 7.00 x 89.60  MB         
12/00→        

V94652 E 045 109 611  45° ss H   
31.40 x 7.00 x 89.60  MG         
→11/00        

V94417 E   45° ss H   
31.50 x 7.00 x 89.60  MG         
12/00→        

n 8  76.50
AUA 1390cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 55kW/75PS Petrol DOHC TD15248

BBY 1390cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 55kW/75PS Petrol  TD16414

CAXC 1390cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 92kW/125PS Petrol Turbocharged TD20715

CMSA 1390cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 92kW/125PS Petrol Turbocharged Direct Inj. DOHC TD23936

A2 1.4 02/2000→08/2005 A3 1.4 TFSI 09/2007→

V94116 I 036 109 601S  45° Y H VAG96073B IE  HR791 S 
29.50 x 6.00 x 100.90  MB       36.00 x 6.02 x 11.06  

V94647 I 036 109 601AD  45° Y H   
29.55 x 6.00 x 100.90  MB         

V94117 E 036 109 611K  45°     
26.00 x 6.00 x 100.50  MG         

n 9  76.50
YJ 1471cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 55kW/75PS Petrol  TD4213

ZB 1471cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 55kW/75PS Petrol  TD366

ZC 1471cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 63kW/86PS Petrol  TD367

80 1.5 05/1972→07/1976  

V91415 I   45° ss H VAG92061B IE  
34.10 x 7.97 x 98.70  MB       36.70 x 8.00 x 12.08  

n 10  76.50
CR 1588cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 40kW/54PS Diesel  TD248

80 1.6 D 08/1980→08/1991  

V90179 I 068 109 601C  45°  H VAG92061B IE  HR569 S 
34.00 x 7.97 x 104.80  MB       36.70 x 8.00 x 12.08  

V90180 E 068 109 611C  45°     
31.32 x 7.94 x 104.60  MD         
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n 11  76.50
CY 1588cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 51kW/69PS Diesel Turbocharged SOHC TD4205

80 1.6 TD 08/1981→05/1986 90 1.6 TD 10/1985→01/1987

V91173 I 068 109 601D  45°   VAG92061B IE  HR569 S 
34.00 x 7.97 x 104.80  MD       36.70 x 8.00 x 12.08  

V91367 I 068 109 601N  45° ss H   
34.10 x 7.97 x 95.10  MG         

V91174 E 068 109 611D  45° ss    
31.00 x 7.95 x 104.60  MD         

V91409 E 069 109 611  45°  H   
31.30 x 7.95 x 95.10  MG         

V94550 E 068 109 611M  45° ss H   
31.15 x 8.00 x 95.05  MG   cr      

n 12  76.50
JK 1588cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 40kW/54PS Diesel SOHC TD269

80 1.6 D 08/1980→08/1991  

V91335 I 068 109 601L  45°  H VAG92061B IE  HR569 S 
34.10 x 7.97 x 95.00  MB       36.70 x 8.00 x 12.08  

V91368 E 068 109 611L  45°  H   
31.30 x 7.95 x 95.00  MG         

n 13  76.50
RA 1588cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 59kW/80PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled SOHC TD313

SB 1588cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 59kW/80PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled SOHC TD4211

80 1.6 TD 09/1986→08/1991 90 1.6 TD 04/1987→09/1991

V91367 I 068 109 601N  45° ss H VAG92061B IE  HR569 S 
34.10 x 7.97 x 95.10  MG       36.70 x 8.00 x 12.08  

V91409 E 069 109 611  45°  H   
31.30 x 7.95 x 95.10  MG         

n 14  76.50
BAD 1598cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 81kW/110PS Petrol DOHC TD16415

A2 1.6 FSI 05/2002→08/2005  

V94116 I 036 109 601S  45° Y H VAG92061B IE  HR791 S 
29.50 x 6.00 x 100.90  MB       36.70 x 8.00 x 12.08  

V94647 I 036 109 601AD  45° Y H   
29.55 x 6.00 x 100.90  MB         

V94117 E 036 109 611K  45°     
26.00 x 6.00 x 100.50  MG         

n 15  76.50
BAG 1598cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 85kW/115PS Petrol DOHC TD17069

BLF 1598cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 85kW/115PS Petrol  TD20713

BLP 1598cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 85kW/116PS Petrol  TD17401

A3 1.6 FSI 08/2003→  

V94116 I 036 109 601S  45° Y H VAG96073B IE  HR791 S 
29.50 x 6.00 x 100.90  MB       36.00 x 6.02 x 11.06  

V94647 I 036 109 601AD  45° Y H   
29.55 x 6.00 x 100.90  MB         

V94117 E 036 109 611K  45°     
26.00 x 6.00 x 100.50  MG         
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n 16  76.50
CN 1986cc 5 Cyl. 10 Valves 51kW/69PS Diesel SOHC TD247

100 2.0 D 08/1978→07/1982 100 Avant 2.0 D 08/1978→07/1982

V90321 I 069 109 601C  45°  H VAG92061B IE  HR615 S 
36.13 x 7.96 x 104.63  MB       36.70 x 8.00 x 12.08  

V90180 E 068 109 611C  45°     
31.32 x 7.94 x 104.60  MD         

n 17  76.50
DE 1986cc 5 Cyl. 10 Valves 64kW/87PS Diesel Turbocharged SOHC TD251

100 2.0 D Turbo 08/1982→02/1988 100 Avant 2.0 TD 08/1982→02/1988

V91343 I 069 109 601D  45°  H VAG92061B IE  HR615 S 
36.10 x 7.97 x 104.90  MG       36.70 x 8.00 x 12.08  

V91174 E 068 109 611D  45° ss    
31.00 x 7.95 x 104.60  MD         

n 18  76.50
NC 1986cc 5 Cyl. 10 Valves 74kW/100PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD299

100 2.0 D Turbo 03/1988→11/1990 100 Avant 2.0 TD 03/1988→11/1990

V91336 I 069 109 601H  45°   VAG92061B IE  HR615 S 
36.10 x 7.97 x 95.00  MD       36.70 x 8.00 x 12.08  

V91409 E 069 109 611  45°  H   
31.30 x 7.95 x 95.10  MG         

n 19  78.30
AFB 2496cc V6 Cyl. 24 Valves 110kW/150PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled DOHC TD9517

AKE 2496cc V6 Cyl. 24 Valves 132kW/180PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled DOHC TD15312

AKN 2496cc V6 Cyl. 24 Valves 110kW/150PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled DOHC TD11356

AYM 2496cc V6 Cyl. 24 Valves 114kW/155PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled DOHC TD16384

A4 2.5 TDI 09/1997→07/2002 A4 2.5 TDI Quattro 09/1997→12/2004
A4 Avant 2.5 TDI 09/1997→09/2001 A4 Avant 2.5 TDI Quattro 09/1997→09/2001
A6 2.5 TDI 07/1997→01/2005 A6 2.5 TDI Quattro 07/1997→01/2005
A6 Avant 2.5 TDI 07/1997→01/2005 A6 Avant 2.5 TDI Quattro 07/1997→01/2005
A8 2.5 TDI 01/1997→09/2002 A8 2.5 TDI Quattro 01/1997→09/2002
Allroad 2.5 TDI Quattro 05/2000→08/2005  

V94653 I 059 109 601B  45°  H VAG96237B IE  HR5062 S 
27.10 x 6.00 x 100.50  MB       42.00 x 6.02 x 10.07  

V94423 E 059 109 611B  45° ss H VAG96265B IE  
24.10 x 6.00 x 100.50  MG       42.00 x 5.98 x 10.21  

V94654 E   45° ss H   
24.05 x 6.00 x 100.40  MG         
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n 20  78.30
BAU 2496cc V6 Cyl. 24 Valves 132kW/180PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD17033

BCZ 2496cc V6 Cyl. 24 Valves 120kW/163PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled DOHC TD16859

BDG 2496cc V6 Cyl. 24 Valves 120kW/163PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD16860

BDH 2496cc V6 Cyl. 24 Valves 132kW/180PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD17034

BFC 2496cc V6 Cyl. 24 Valves 120kW/163PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled DOHC TD16858

A4 2.5 TDI 07/2002→05/2006 A4 2.5 TDI Quattro 10/2000→12/2004
A4 Avant 2.5 TDI 11/2004→05/2006 A4 Convertible 2.5 TDI 07/2002→
A6 2.5 TDI 02/2000→01/2005 A6 2.5 TDI Quattro 02/2000→01/2005
A6 Avant 2.5 TDI 02/2000→01/2005 A6 Avant 2.5 TDI Quattro 02/2000→01/2005
Allroad 2.5 TDI Quattro 05/2000→08/2005  

V98008 I 059 109 601F  45°   VAG96237B IE  HR5062 S 
27.20 x 6.00 x 100.60  MB   cr    42.00 x 6.02 x 10.07  

V98009 E 059 109 611G  45° ss  VAG96265B IE  
24.10 x 6.00 x 100.70  MG   cr    42.00 x 5.98 x 10.21  

n 21  79.50
AMF 1422cc 3 Cyl. 6 Valves 55kW/75PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled SOHC TD17156

A2 1.4 TDI 02/2000→08/2005  

V94147 I 038 109 601B  45°  H VAG96041B IE  HR5068 S 
35.90 x 7.00 x 89.90  MB       36.50 x 7.00 x 12.08  

V94649 I 038 109 601E  45° Y H   
36.00 x 7.00 x 89.40  MB         

V94148 E 038 109 611B  45° ss H   
31.50 x 7.00 x 90.00  MG         

V94650 E 038 109 611E  45° ss H   
31.40 x 7.00 x 89.00  MG         

n 22  79.50
ATL 1422cc 3 Cyl. 6 Valves 66kW/89PS Diesel Turbocharged SOHC TD17071

BHC 1422cc 3 Cyl. 6 Valves 55kW/75PS Diesel Turbocharged SOHC TD18133

A2 1.4 TDI 02/2000→08/2005  

V94649 I 038 109 601E  45° Y H VAG96041B IE  HR5068 S 
36.00 x 7.00 x 89.40  MB       36.50 x 7.00 x 12.08  

V94650 E 038 109 611E  45° ss H   
31.40 x 7.00 x 89.00  MG         

n 23  79.50
WP 1588cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 48kW/65PS Petrol  TD340

YP 1588cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 63kW/86PS Petrol  TD359

80 1.6 09/1975→02/1983  

V91415 I   45° ss H VAG92105B E  
34.10 x 7.97 x 98.70  MB       42.30 x 7.99 x 12.08  

n 24  79.50
WV 1588cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 55kW/75PS Petrol  TD345

80 1.6 08/1978→07/1986  

V91415 I   45° ss H VAG92105B E  HR569 S 
34.10 x 7.97 x 98.70  MB       42.30 x 7.99 x 12.08  

V34700 E   45°     
31.29 x 7.95 x 98.45  MD         
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n 25  79.50
YN 1588cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 55kW/75PS Petrol  TD358

80 1.6 09/1975→07/1986 Coupe 1.6 07/1980→08/1981

V34700 E   45°     HR569 S 
31.29 x 7.95 x 98.45  MD         
01/75→12/81        

n 26  79.50
YV 1588cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 63kW/86PS Petrol  TD362

100 1.6 08/1976→07/1982 100 Avant 1.6 07/1977→02/1983

V91415 I   45° ss H VAG92105B E  
34.10 x 7.97 x 98.70  MB       42.30 x 7.99 x 12.08  

      VAG92061B IE  
      36.70 x 8.00 x 12.08  

n 27  79.50
WT 1716cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 58kW/79PS Petrol  TD343

V91415 I   45° ss H VAG92061B IE  
34.10 x 7.97 x 98.70  MB       36.70 x 8.00 x 12.08  

n 28  79.50
1Y 1896cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 47kW/64PS Diesel SOHC TD213

80 1.9 D 08/1989→08/1991  

V91337 I 069 109 601F  45°  H VAG92061B IE  HR569 S 
36.10 x 7.97 x 95.10  MB       36.70 x 8.00 x 12.08  
Eng.→580.000      Eng.→580.000  

V94108 I 028 109 601B  45° Y H VAG96041B IE  
36.00 x 7.00 x 95.50  MB       36.50 x 7.00 x 12.08  
Eng.580.001→      Eng.580.001→  

V91334 E 074 109 611  45° ss H   
31.30 x 7.95 x 95.10  ME         
Eng.→580.000        

V94109 E 028 109 611E  45°  H   
31.10 x 7.00 x 95.60  MG         
Eng.580.001→        

n 29  79.50
1Z 1896cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 66kW/89PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled SOHC TD214

80 1.9 TDI 09/1991→01/1996 80 Avant 1.9 TDI 09/1991→01/1996
A4 1.9 TDI 01/1995→09/2001 A4 Avant 1.9 TDI 01/1995→09/2001
A6 1.9 TDI 06/1994→12/1997 A6 Avant 1.9 TDI 06/1994→12/1997
Cabriolet Convertible 1.9 TDI 06/1995→08/2000  

V94010 I 028 109 601H  45° Y H VAG92061B IE  HR569 S 
36.00 x 8.00 x 96.80  MB       36.70 x 8.00 x 12.08  →1Z770000

V94011 E 046 109 611F  45° ss    HR816 S 
31.50 x 7.95 x 96.85  MG         1Z770001→
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n 30  79.50
AAZ 1896cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 55kW/75PS Diesel Turbocharged SOHC TD229

80 1.9 TD 09/1991→12/1994 80 Avant 1.9 TD 09/1991→12/1994

V91336 I 069 109 601H  45°   VAG92061B IE  HR569 S 
36.10 x 7.97 x 95.00  MD       36.70 x 8.00 x 12.08  
Eng.→678000      Eng.→678000  

V94727 I 028 109 601B  45°  H VAG96041B IE  
36.00 x 6.97 x 95.55  MB       36.50 x 7.00 x 12.08  
Eng.678001→      Eng.678001→  

V91334 E 074 109 611  45° ss H   
31.30 x 7.95 x 95.10  ME         
Eng.→678000        

V94109 E 028 109 611E  45°  H   
31.10 x 7.00 x 95.60  MG         
Eng.678001→        

n 31  79.50
AFF 1896cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 55kW/75PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled SOHC TD11597

AFN 1896cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 81kW/110PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled SOHC TD4202

A4 1.9 TDI 10/1995→09/2001 A4 1.9 TDI Quattro 10/1995→09/2001
A4 Avant 1.9 TDI 10/1995→09/2001 A4 Avant 1.9 TDI Quattro 10/1995→09/2001
A6 1.9 TDI 02/1997→01/2005 A6 Avant 1.9 TDI 02/1997→01/2005

V94084 I 028 109 601D  45° Y H VAG96041B IE  HR569 S 
35.90 x 7.00 x 96.80  MB       36.50 x 7.00 x 12.08  →AFF-002000
Eng.002001→        HR816 S 
V94085 E 028 109 611G  45°  H   AFF-002001→
31.40 x 7.00 x 96.90  MG         HR599 S 
Eng.002001→        →AFN-002000
        HR816 S 
        AFN-002001→

n 32  79.50
AGR 1896cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 66kW/89PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled SOHC TD5076

AHF 1896cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 81kW/110PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled SOHC TD9371

AHH 1896cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 66kW/89PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled SOHC TD16413

AHU 1896cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 66kW/89PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled SOHC TD10814

ALH 1896cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 66kW/89PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled SOHC TD11595

ASV 1896cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 81kW/110PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled SOHC TD15354

AVG 1896cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 81kW/110PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled SOHC TD13774

A3 1.9 TDI 09/1996→07/2001 A4 1.9 DUO 03/1998→09/2001
A4 1.9 TDI 01/1995→09/2001 A4 1.9 TDI Quattro 10/1995→09/2001
A4 Avant 1.9 TDI 01/1995→09/2001 A4 Avant 1.9 TDI Quattro 10/1995→09/2001
A6 1.9 TDI 06/1994→01/2005 A6 Avant 1.9 TDI 06/1994→12/1997
Cabriolet Convertible 1.9 TDI 06/1995→08/2000  

V94084 I 028 109 601D  45° Y H VAG96041B IE  HR599 S 
35.90 x 7.00 x 96.80  MB       36.50 x 7.00 x 12.08  HR646 S 
V94085 E 028 109 611G  45°  H   HR816 S 
31.40 x 7.00 x 96.90  MG         HR569 S 
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n 33  79.50
AJM 1896cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 85kW/116PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled SOHC TD11527

AVB 1896cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 74kW/100PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled SOHC TD16518

A4 1.9 TDI 03/2000→12/2004 A4 1.9 TDI Quattro 03/2000→09/2001
A4 Avant 1.9 TDI 03/2000→09/2001 A4 Avant 1.9 TDI Quattro 03/2000→09/2001
A6 1.9 TDI 07/2000→01/2005 A6 Avant 1.9 TDI 07/2000→01/2005

V94147 I 038 109 601B  45°  H VAG96041B IE  HR599 S 
35.90 x 7.00 x 89.90  MB       36.50 x 7.00 x 12.08  

V94148 E 038 109 611B  45° ss H   
31.50 x 7.00 x 90.00  MG         

n 34  79.50
ANU 1896cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 66kW/89PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD11596

ASZ 1896cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 96kW/131PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled SOHC TD15351

ATD 1896cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 74kW/100PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled SOHC TD16028

AVF 1896cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 96kW/131PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled SOHC TD15348

AWX 1896cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 96kW/131PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled SOHC TD16133

A3 1.9 TDI 08/2000→ A3 1.9 TDI Quattro 08/2000→
A4 1.9 TDI 11/2000→12/2004 A4 1.9 TDI Quattro 11/2000→12/2004
A6 1.9 TDI 08/2001→01/2005 A6 Avant 1.9 TDI 08/2001→01/2005

V94147 I 038 109 601B  45°  H VAG96041B IE  HR599 S 
35.90 x 7.00 x 89.90  MB       36.50 x 7.00 x 12.08  

V94148 E 038 109 611B  45° ss H   
31.50 x 7.00 x 90.00  MG         

V94415 E 038 109 611F  45° ss H   
31.40 x 7.00 x 89.50  MG         

n 35  79.50
ATJ 1896cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 85kW/116PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled SOHC TD15989

A4 1.9 TDI Quattro 03/2000→09/2001 A4 Avant 1.9 TDI Quattro 03/2000→09/2001

V94147 I 038 109 601B  45°  H   HR599 S 
35.90 x 7.00 x 89.90  MB         

V94148 E 038 109 611B  45° ss H   
31.50 x 7.00 x 90.00  MG         

V94415 E 038 109 611F  45° ss H   
31.40 x 7.00 x 89.50  MG         

n 36  79.50
AXR 1896cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 74kW/100PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled SOHC TD16416

BKC 1896cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 77kW/105PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled SOHC TD17026

BKE 1896cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 85kW/116PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled SOHC TD17596

BLS 1896cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 77kW/105PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled SOHC TD20823

BXE 1896cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 77kW/105PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled SOHC TD22657

A3 1.9 TDI 10/2000→ A4 1.9 TDI 06/2004→

V94649 I 038 109 601E  45° Y H VAG96041B IE  HR599 S 
36.00 x 7.00 x 89.40  MB       36.50 x 7.00 x 12.08  

V94650 E 038 109 611E  45° ss H   
31.40 x 7.00 x 89.00  MG         
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n 37  79.50
BRB 1896cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 85kW/116PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled SOHC TD20492

A4 1.9 TDI 06/2004→  

V94649 I 038 109 601E  45° Y H   HR599 S 
36.00 x 7.00 x 89.40  MB         

V94650 E 038 109 611E  45° ss H   
31.40 x 7.00 x 89.00  MG         

n 38  79.50
WH 1921cc 5 Cyl. 10 Valves 74kW/100PS Petrol  TD336

WN 1921cc 5 Cyl. 10 Valves 85kW/116PS Petrol  TD339

80 1.9 CD-5S 09/1981→07/1983 100 1.9 08/1980→07/1984
100 Avant 1.9 08/1980→07/1984 Coupe 1.9 08/1980→07/1983

V91034 I 035 109 601C  45°  H VAG92061B IE  HR615 S 
38.10 x 7.97 x 99.06  MB       36.70 x 8.00 x 12.08  

V91030 E 035 109 611F  45° ss H VAG92105B IE  
33.30 x 7.95 x 98.60  MG       42.30 x 7.99 x 12.08  

n 39  79.50
KE 2144cc 5 Cyl. 10 Valves 96kW/131PS Petrol  TD281

KG 2144cc 5 Cyl. 10 Valves 134kW/182PS Petrol Turbo Intercooled TD283

KK 2144cc 5 Cyl. 10 Valves 100kW/136PS Petrol  TD286

WB 2144cc 5 Cyl. 10 Valves 85kW/116PS Petrol  TD330

WC 2144cc 5 Cyl. 10 Valves 100kW/136PS Petrol  TD331

WJ 2144cc 5 Cyl. 10 Valves 125kW/170PS Petrol Turbocharged TD337

80 2.2  Quattro (85Q) 08/1982→07/1984 100 2.1 03/1977→07/1984
100 Avant 2.1 07/1977→07/1984 200 2.1 5 E 10/1979→07/1984
200 2.1 5 T 10/1979→08/1982 200 2.1 Turbo 08/1983→01/1988
200 2.1 Turbo Quattro 08/1983→09/1986 200 Avant 2.1 Turbo Quattro 09/1983→01/1988
Coupe 2.1 GT 09/1982→08/1984  

V91034 I 035 109 601C  45°  H VAG92061B IE  HR615 S 
38.10 x 7.97 x 99.06  MB       36.70 x 8.00 x 12.08  

V91030 E 035 109 611F  45° ss H VAG92105B IE  
33.30 x 7.95 x 98.60  MG       42.30 x 7.99 x 12.08  

n 40  79.50
KL 2144cc 5 Cyl. 10 Valves 96kW/131PS Petrol  TD288

Coupe 2.1 GT 09/1982→08/1984  

V91034 I 035 109 601C  45°  H VAG92061B IE  HR615 S 
38.10 x 7.97 x 99.06  MB       36.70 x 8.00 x 12.08  

V91030 E 035 109 611F  45° ss H   
33.30 x 7.95 x 98.60  MG         
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n 41  79.50
3D 2370cc 5 Cyl. 10 Valves 60kW/81PS Diesel SOHC TD218

AAS 2370cc 5 Cyl. 10 Valves 60kW/81PS Diesel SOHC TD227

100 2.4 D 08/1989→06/1994 100 Avant 2.4 D 08/1989→06/1994

V91337 I 069 109 601F  45°  H VAG92061B IE  HR615 S 
36.10 x 7.97 x 95.10  MB       36.70 x 8.00 x 12.08  

V94547 I 046 109 601J  45° ss    
35.95 x 8.00 x 96.85  MD         

V91334 E 074 109 611  45° ss H   
31.30 x 7.95 x 95.10  ME         

n 42  81.00
ABB 1595cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 75kW/102PS Petrol  TD230

ADA 1595cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 74kW/100PS Petrol SOHC TD240

80 1.6 08/1990→10/1991 80 1.6 E 06/1993→12/1994
80 Avant 1.6 E 06/1993→01/1996  

V91407 I 048 109 601A  45°   VAG92061B IE  HR569 S 
39.60 x 7.97 x 91.90  MD       36.70 x 8.00 x 12.08  HR569 S 
V91340 E 048 109 611A  45°  H   →ADA 034669
33.30 x 7.95 x 91.20  MG         HR816 S 
        ADA 034670→

n 43  81.00
ABM 1595cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 52kW/71PS Petrol SOHC TD234

80 1.6 09/1991→12/1994  

V91338 I 035 109 601K  45°   VAG92061B IE  HR569 S 
38.10 x 7.97 x 91.90  MD       36.70 x 8.00 x 12.08  

V91340 E 048 109 611A  45°  H   
33.30 x 7.95 x 91.20  MG         

n 44  81.00
ADP 1595cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 74kW/100PS Petrol SOHC TD4198

AEH 1595cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 74kW/100PS Petrol SOHC TD5074

AHL 1595cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 74kW/100PS Petrol  TD10816

AKL 1595cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 74kW/100PS Petrol  TD9990

ANA 1595cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 74kW/100PS Petrol  TD14128

APF 1595cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 74kW/100PS Petrol  TD11588

ARM 1595cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 74kW/100PS Petrol  TD14148

A3 1.6 09/1996→08/2000 A4 1.6 11/1994→10/2000
A4 Avant 1.6 11/1994→09/2001  

V94079 I 078 109 601B  45°  H VAG96041B IE  HR599 S 
39.40 x 7.00 x 92.10  MB       36.50 x 7.00 x 12.08  

V94080 E 048 109 611B  45°  H   
32.80 x 7.00 x 91.20  MG         
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n 45  81.00
ALZ 1595cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 75kW/102PS Petrol SOHC TD15748

AVU 1595cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 75kW/102PS Petrol SOHC TD15350

BGU 1595cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 75kW/102PS Petrol  TD16871

A3 1.6 08/2000→ A4 1.6 07/2000→
A4 Avant 1.6 07/2000→12/2004  

V94424 I 06B 109 601D  45° Y H VAG96073B IE  HR817 S 
39.50 x 6.00 x 94.00  MB       36.00 x 6.02 x 11.06  

V94425 E 06B 109 611C  45° ss H   
32.90 x 6.00 x 93.90  MG         

n 46  81.00
BFQ 1595cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 75kW/102PS Petrol SOHC TD17166

BSE 1595cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 75kW/102PS Petrol SOHC TD20711

BSF 1595cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 75kW/102PS Petrol SOHC TD20712

CCSA 1595cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 75kW/102PS Petrol SOHC TD22665

CMXA 1595cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 75kW/102PS Petrol SOHC TD23937

A3 1.6 08/2000→  

V94424 I 06B 109 601D  45° Y H   HR817 S 
39.50 x 6.00 x 94.00  MB         

V94425 E 06B 109 611C  45° ss H   
32.90 x 6.00 x 93.90  MG         

n 47  81.00
DTA 1595cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 55kW/75PS Petrol SOHC TD255

PP 1595cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 51kW/69PS Petrol SOHC TD307

RN 1595cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 55kW/75PS Petrol SOHC TD314

80 1.6 09/1986→09/1991  

V91338 I 035 109 601K  45°   VAG92061B IE  HR569 S 
38.10 x 7.97 x 91.90  MD       36.70 x 8.00 x 12.08  

V91340 E 048 109 611A  45°  H VAG92105B IE  
33.30 x 7.95 x 91.20  MG       42.30 x 7.99 x 12.08  

n 48  81.00
JU 1595cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 55kW/75PS Petrol  TD277

V91034 I 035 109 601C  45°  H VAG92061B IE  
38.10 x 7.97 x 99.06  MB       36.70 x 8.00 x 12.08  

V91338 I 035 109 601K  45°   VAG92105B IE  
38.10 x 7.97 x 91.90  MD       42.30 x 7.99 x 12.08  

V91030 E 035 109 611F  45° ss H   
33.30 x 7.95 x 98.60  MG         

V91340 E 048 109 611A  45°  H   
33.30 x 7.95 x 91.20  MG         

n 49  81.00
SA 1595cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 54kW/73PS Petrol SOHC TD321

80 1.6 02/1986→07/1986  

V91340 E 048 109 611A  45°  H VAG92061B IE  HR569 S 
33.30 x 7.95 x 91.20  MG       36.70 x 8.00 x 12.08  
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n 50  81.00
4B 1781cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 66kW/89PS Petrol SOHC TD219

DZ 1781cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 82kW/111PS Petrol SOHC TD256

80 1.8 E 08/1984→08/1991 80 1.8 E Quattro 08/1984→08/1991
80 1.8 GTE 08/1984→08/1991 80 1.8 GTE Quattro 08/1984→08/1991
100 1.8 CAT 03/1985→11/1990 100 1.8 Quattro 08/1985→11/1990
100 Avant 1.8 03/1985→11/1990 100 Avant 1.8 Quattro 08/1985→10/1990
Coupe 1.8 12/1984→07/1991 Coupe 1.8 GT 12/1984→07/1991
Coupe 1.8 GT Quattro 12/1984→07/1991  

V91338 I 035 109 601K  45°   VAG92061B IE  HR569 S 
38.10 x 7.97 x 91.90  MD       36.70 x 8.00 x 12.08  

V91340 E 048 109 611A  45°  H   
33.30 x 7.95 x 91.20  MG         

n 51  81.00
ADR 1781cc 4 Cyl. 20 Valves 92kW/125PS Petrol DOHC TD241

AFY 1781cc 4 Cyl. 20 Valves 85kW/116PS Petrol DOHC TD13948

AGN 1781cc 4 Cyl. 20 Valves 92kW/125PS Petrol DOHC TD5073

APG 1781cc 4 Cyl. 20 Valves 92kW/125PS Petrol DOHC TD11589

APT 1781cc 4 Cyl. 20 Valves 92kW/125PS Petrol DOHC TD13775

ARG 1781cc 4 Cyl. 20 Valves 92kW/125PS Petrol DOHC TD13776

AVJ 1781cc 4 Cyl. 20 Valves 110kW/150PS Petrol Turbo Intercooled DOHC TD15349

AVV 1781cc 4 Cyl. 20 Valves 92kW/125PS Petrol DOHC TD16412

A3 1.8 09/1996→ A4 1.8 01/1995→11/2000
A4 1.8 Quattro 01/1995→11/2000 A4 1.8 T 11/2000→07/2002
A4 1.8 T Quattro 11/2000→07/2002 A4 Avant 1.8 07/1995→09/2001
A4 Avant 1.8 Quattro 07/1995→09/2001 A6 1.8 12/1995→01/2005
A6 1.8 Quattro 12/1995→10/1997 A6 Avant 1.8 12/1995→01/2005
A6 Avant 1.8 Quattro 12/1995→12/1997 Cabriolet Convertible 1.8 01/1997→08/2000

V94081 I 058 109 601C  45° Y H VAG96073B IE  HR822 S 
26.90 x 6.00 x 105.10  MB       36.00 x 6.02 x 11.06  

V94083 E 058 109 611M  45°  H   
29.90 x 6.00 x 103.90  MG   cr      
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n 52  81.00
AEB 1781cc 4 Cyl. 20 Valves 110kW/150PS Petrol Turbo Intercooled DOHC TD4199

AGU 1781cc 4 Cyl. 20 Valves 110kW/150PS Petrol Turbo Intercooled DOHC TD5075

AJL 1781cc 4 Cyl. 20 Valves 132kW/180PS Petrol Turbo Intercooled DOHC TD9470

AJQ 1781cc 4 Cyl. 20 Valves 132kW/180PS Petrol Turbo Intercooled DOHC TD11347

AMK 1781cc 4 Cyl. 20 Valves 154kW/210PS Petrol Turbo Intercooled DOHC TD12648

ANB 1781cc 4 Cyl. 20 Valves 110kW/150PS Petrol Turbo Intercooled DOHC TD13949

APP 1781cc 4 Cyl. 20 Valves 132kW/180PS Petrol Turbo Intercooled DOHC TD11591

APU 1781cc 4 Cyl. 20 Valves 110kW/150PS Petrol Turbo Intercooled TD13950

APX 1781cc 4 Cyl. 20 Valves 121/162kW/165/221PS Petrol Turbo Intercooled DOHC TD11349

APY 1781cc 4 Cyl. 20 Valves 154kW/210PS Petrol Turbo Intercooled DOHC TD11594

AQA 1781cc 4 Cyl. 20 Valves 110kW/150PS Petrol Turbo Intercooled DOHC TD11592

ARK 1781cc 4 Cyl. 20 Valves 110kW/150PS Petrol Turbo Intercooled DOHC TD13929

ARX 1781cc 4 Cyl. 20 Valves 110kW/150PS Petrol Turbo Intercooled DOHC TD15988

ARY 1781cc 4 Cyl. 20 Valves 132kW/180PS Petrol Turbo Intercooled DOHC TD15352

ARZ 1781cc 4 Cyl. 20 Valves 110kW/150PS Petrol Turbo Intercooled DOHC TD11593

AUL 1781cc 4 Cyl. 20 Valves 154kW/210PS Petrol Turbo Intercooled DOHC TD15355

AUM 1781cc 4 Cyl. 20 Valves 110kW/150PS Petrol Turbo Intercooled DOHC TD15629

AUQ 1781cc 4 Cyl. 20 Valves 132kW/180PS Petrol Turbo Intercooled DOHC TD15353

AWP 1781cc 4 Cyl. 20 Valves 132kW/180PS Petrol Turbo Intercooled TD15356

AWT 1781cc 4 Cyl. 20 Valves 110kW/150PS Petrol Turbo Intercooled DOHC TD15335

BAM 1781cc 4 Cyl. 20 Valves 165kW/224PS Petrol Turbo Intercooled DOHC TD16331

BEX 1781cc 4 Cyl. 20 Valves 140kW/190PS Petrol Turbo Intercooled DOHC TD16730

BFB 1781cc 4 Cyl. 20 Valves 120kW/163PS Petrol Turbo Intercooled DOHC TD16728

BKB 1781cc 4 Cyl. 20 Valves 120kW/163PS Petrol Turbo Intercooled TD19135

A3 1.8 S3 Quattro 03/1999→ A3 1.8 T 12/1996→
A3 1.8 T Quattro 12/1996→ A4 1.8 T 01/1995→
A4 1.8 T Quattro 01/1995→ A4 Avant 1.8 T 01/1995→09/2001
A4 Avant 1.8 T Quattro 01/1995→09/2001 A4 Convertible 1.8 T 07/2002→
A4 Convertible 1.8 T Quattro 07/2002→ A6 1.8 T 01/1997→01/2005
A6 1.8 T Quattro 01/1997→01/2005 A6 Avant 1.8 T 01/1997→01/2005
A6 Avant 1.8 T Quattro 01/1997→01/2005 TT Coupe 1.8 T 10/1998→
TT Coupe 1.8 T Quattro 10/1998→ TT Roadster 1.8 T 10/1998→
TT Roadster 1.8 T Quattro 10/1998→  

V94081 I 058 109 601C  45° Y H VAG96073B IE  HR822 S 
26.90 x 6.00 x 105.10  MB       36.00 x 6.02 x 11.06  

V94082 E 058 109 611E  45° ss H   
29.90 x 6.00 x 103.90  MG   cr      

n 53  81.00
AJP 1781cc 4 Cyl. 20 Valves 92kW/125PS Petrol DOHC TD9518

AQE 1781cc 4 Cyl. 20 Valves 92kW/125PS Petrol  TD14029

ARH 1781cc 4 Cyl. 20 Valves 92kW/125PS Petrol  TD15329

A6 1.8 07/1997→01/2005 A6 Avant 1.8 07/1997→01/2005

V94081 I 058 109 601C  45° Y H   HR822 S 
26.90 x 6.00 x 105.10  MB         

V94083 E 058 109 611M  45°  H   
29.90 x 6.00 x 103.90  MG   cr      
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n 54  81.00
BYT 1781cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 118kW/160PS Petrol Turbo Intercooled TD20089

BZB 1781cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 118kW/160PS Petrol Turbo Intercooled TD20090

A3 1.8 TFSI 11/2006→  

V94692 E   45°  H   
28.00 x 6.00 x 101.80  MG   cr      

V94704 E 06D 109 611K  45°  H   
28.00 x 6.00 x 101.80  MG         

n 55  81.00
DD 1781cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 55kW/75PS Petrol  TD250

DR 1781cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 55kW/75PS Petrol SOHC TD252

100 1.8 08/1982→12/1987 100 Avant 1.8 08/1982→12/1987
Coupe 1.8 08/1981→07/1983  

V91034 I 035 109 601C  45°  H VAG92105B IE  HR569 S 
38.10 x 7.97 x 99.06  MB       42.30 x 7.99 x 12.08  

V91030 E 035 109 611F  45° ss H   
33.30 x 7.95 x 98.60  MG         

n 56  81.00
DS 1781cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 66kW/89PS Petrol SOHC TD253

JN 1781cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 66kW/89PS Petrol SOHC TD4208

JW 1781cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 66kW/89PS Petrol SOHC TD279

NE 1781cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 66kW/89PS Petrol SOHC TD4210

NP 1781cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 66kW/89PS Petrol SOHC TD304

PH 1781cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 66kW/89PS Petrol SOHC TD305

PM 1781cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 66kW/89PS Petrol SOHC TD306

RS 1781cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 55kW/75PS Petrol SOHC TD317

RU 1781cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 55kW/75PS Petrol SOHC TD320

SF 1781cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 64kW/87PS Petrol SOHC TD325

SH 1781cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 65kW/88PS Petrol SOHC TD326

80 1.8 01/1983→01/1990 80 1.8 CC Quattro (85Q) 08/1984→08/1986
80 1.8 S 09/1986→10/1991 80 1.8 S Quattro 09/1986→09/1991
100 1.8 08/1982→07/1989 100 1.8 CAT 03/1985→11/1990
100 1.8 Quattro 10/1984→11/1990 100 Avant 1.8 08/1982→11/1990
100 Avant 1.8 Quattro 10/1984→10/1990 Coupe 1.8 GT 09/1982→10/1988
Coupe 1.8 GT Quattro 09/1985→10/1988  

V91338 I 035 109 601K  45°   VAG92061B IE  HR569 S 
38.10 x 7.97 x 91.90  MD       36.70 x 8.00 x 12.08  

V91340 E 048 109 611A  45°  H VAG92105B IE  
33.30 x 7.95 x 91.20  MG       42.30 x 7.99 x 12.08  
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n 57  81.00
JV 1781cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 66kW/89PS Petrol  TD278

80 1.8 CC Quattro (85Q) 08/1984→08/1986 Coupe 1.8 GT 09/1982→10/1988

V91034 I 035 109 601C  45°  H VAG92061B IE  HR569 S 
38.10 x 7.97 x 99.06  MB       36.70 x 8.00 x 12.08  

V91338 I 035 109 601K  45°   VAG92105B IE  
38.10 x 7.97 x 91.90  MD       42.30 x 7.99 x 12.08  

V91407 I 048 109 601A  45°     
39.60 x 7.97 x 91.90  MD         

V91030 E 035 109 611F  45° ss H   
33.30 x 7.95 x 98.60  MG         

V91340 E 048 109 611A  45°  H   
33.30 x 7.95 x 91.20  MG         

n 58  81.00
PV 1781cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 82kW/111PS Petrol  TD311

80 1.8 GTE 03/1985→08/1986 80 1.8 GTE Quattro (85Q) 03/1985→08/1986
Coupe 1.8 GT 08/1986→10/1987  

V91407 I 048 109 601A  45°   VAG92061B IE  HR569 S 
39.60 x 7.97 x 91.90  MD       36.70 x 8.00 x 12.08  

V91340 E 048 109 611A  45°  H VAG92105B IE  
33.30 x 7.95 x 91.20  MG       42.30 x 7.99 x 12.08  

n 59  81.00
AZV 1968cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 100kW/136PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD17027

BKD 1968cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 103kW/140PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD17025

BMN 1968cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 125kW/170PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD18991

BRD 1968cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 125kW/170PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD20402

A3 2.0 TDI 05/2003→ A3 2.0 TDI 16V 05/2003→
A3 2.0 TDI 16V Quattro 08/2004→ A3 2.0 TDI Quattro 05/2003→
A4 2.0 TDI 06/2006→06/2008 A4 2.0 TDI Quattro 06/2006→06/2008
A4 Avant 2.0 TDi 06/2006→06/2008 A4 Avant 2.0 TDi Quattro 06/2006→06/2008

V94697 I 03G 109 601B  45° Y H VAG96237B IE  HR791 S 
29.20 x 6.00 x 87.80  MB       42.00 x 6.02 x 10.07  

V98007 I 03G 109 601A  45°     
29.20 x 6.00 x 88.45  MB         

V94698 E 03G 109 611B  45° ss H   
25.50 x 6.00 x 88.10  MG         

V98097 E 03G 109 611D  45°     
25.40 x 6.00 x 87.50  MG         
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n 60  81.00
BLB 1968cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 103kW/140PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD17377

BNA 1968cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 100kW/136PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD18009

BRE 1968cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 103kW/140PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD18029

BRF 1968cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 100kW/136PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD18748

A4 2.0 TDI 11/2004→06/2008 A4 2.0 TDI 16V 11/2004→06/2008
A4 Avant 2.0 TDI 11/2004→06/2008 A4 Avant 2.0 TDI 16V 11/2004→06/2008
A6 2.0 TDI 07/2004→03/2011 A6 Avant 2.0 TDI 06/2005→08/2011

V94697 I 03G 109 601B  45° Y H VAG96237B IE  HR791 S 
29.20 x 6.00 x 87.80  MB       42.00 x 6.02 x 10.07  

V98097 E 03G 109 611D  45°     
25.40 x 6.00 x 87.50  MG         

n 61  81.00
BMM 1968cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 103kW/140PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled SOHC TD18203

A3 2.0 TDI 06/2005→ A3 2.0 TDI Quattro 06/2005→

V94649 I 038 109 601E  45° Y H VAG96237B IE  HR599 S 
36.00 x 7.00 x 89.40  MB       42.00 x 6.02 x 10.07  

V94650 E 038 109 611E  45° ss H   
31.40 x 7.00 x 89.00  MG         

n 62  81.00
BPW 1968cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 103kW/140PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled SOHC TD18010

BRC 1968cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 100kW/136PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled SOHC TD20672

A4 2.0 TDI 11/2004→06/2008 A4 2.0 TDI Quattro 01/2006→06/2008
A4 Avant 2.0 TDI 11/2004→06/2008 A4 Avant 2.0 TDI Quattro 01/2006→06/2008
A4 Convertible 2.0 TDI 01/2006→03/2009  

V95087 I 038109601F  45°     
35.51 x 6.98 x 88.84           

V95088 E 038109611G  45°     
31.44 x 6.96 x 88.56           
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n 63  81.00
CAGA 1968cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 105kW/143PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD20597

CAGB 1968cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 100kW/136PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD20598

CAGC 1968cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 88kW/120PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD21118

CAHA 1968cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 125kW/170PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD20602

CAHB 1968cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 120kW/163PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD20864

CBAA 1968cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 100kW/136PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD20825

CBAB 1968cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 103kW/140PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD20828

CBBB 1968cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 125kW/170PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD20939

CFFA 1968cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 100kW/136PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled Direct Inj. DOHC TD23858

CFFB 1968cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 103kW/140PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled Direct Inj. DOHC TD23859

CFGB 1968cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 125kW/170PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled Direct Inj. DOHC TD23857

CLJA 1968cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 103kW/140PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled Direct Inj. DOHC TD23938

CMEA 1968cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 105kW/143PS Diesel Turbocharged Direct Inj. DOHC TD23939

A3 2.0 TDI 05/2003→ A3 2.0 TDI 16V 05/2003→
A3 2.0 TDI 16V Quattro 08/2004→ A3 2.0 TDI Quattro 03/2006→
A3 Convertible 2.0 TDI 04/2008→ A3 Sportback 2.0 TDI Quattro 03/2006→
A4 2.0 TDI 11/2007→ A4 2.0 TDi Quattro 01/2008→
A4 Avant 2.0 TDI 04/2008→ A4 Avant 2.0 TDI Quattro 08/2008→
A4 Allroad 2.0 TDI Quattro 09/2009→ A4 Avant 2.0 TDI 04/2008→
A5 2.0 TDI 08/2008→ A5 2.0 TDI Quattro 08/2008→
A5 Cabriolet 2.0 TDI 05/2009→ A5 Sportback 2.0 TDI 09/2009→
A5 Sportback 2.0 TDI Quattro 09/2009→ A6 2.0 TDI 07/2004→03/2011
A6 Avant 2.0 TDI 06/2005→08/2011 Q3 2.0 TDI 09/2011→
Q3 2.0 TDI Quattro 01/2012→ Q5 2.0 TDI 11/2008→
Q5 2.0 TDI Quattro 08/2009→ TT 2.0 TDI Quattro 06/2008→
TT Roadster 2.0 TDI Quattro 06/2008→  

V95099 I 03L 109 601  45°   VAG96237B IE  HR791 S 
28.07 x 5.97 x 99.36         42.00 x 6.02 x 10.07  

V94645 E 030 109 611S  45° ss H   
26.00 x 6.00 x 98.90  MG         

n 64  81.00
CJCA 1968cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 105kW/143PS Diesel Turbocharged Direct Inj. DOHC TD24949

A4 2.0 TDI 11/2007→ A4 2.0 TDI Quattro 11/2008→
A4 Allroad 2.0 TDi Quattro 09/2009→ A4 Avant 2.0 TDi 04/2008→
A4 Avant 2.0 TDi Quattro 04/2008→ A5 Convertible 2.0 TDi 10/2011→
Q5 2.0 TDI 11/2010→ Q5 2.0 TDI Quattro 08/2009→

V94645 E 030 109 611S  45° ss H   
26.00 x 6.00 x 98.90  MG         

n 65  81.00
HP 1994cc 5 Cyl. 10 Valves 85kW/116PS Petrol SOHC TD266

SL 1994cc 5 Cyl. 10 Valves 83kW/113PS Petrol SOHC TD328

80 2.0 10/1983→09/1984 90 2.0 10/1984→03/1987
100 2.0 08/1986→11/1987 100 Avant 2.0 09/1986→11/1987
Coupe 2.0 09/1983→07/1986  

V91338 I 035 109 601K  45°   VAG92061B IE  HR615 S 
38.10 x 7.97 x 91.90  MD       36.70 x 8.00 x 12.08  

V91340 E 048 109 611A  45°  H VAG92105B IE  
33.30 x 7.95 x 91.20  MG       42.30 x 7.99 x 12.08  
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n 66  81.00
JS 1994cc 5 Cyl. 10 Valves 85kW/116PS Petrol SOHC TD274

KP 1994cc 5 Cyl. 10 Valves 85kW/116PS Petrol SOHC TD289

SK 1994cc 5 Cyl. 10 Valves 85kW/116PS Petrol SOHC TD327

80 2.0 10/1983→09/1984 80 2.0  Quattro (85Q) 10/1983→09/1984
90 2.0 10/1984→03/1987 100 2.0 08/1984→12/1987
100 Avant 2.0 E 01/1985→12/1987 Coupe 2.0 09/1983→04/1988

V91338 I 035 109 601K  45°   VAG92061B IE  HR615 S 
38.10 x 7.97 x 91.90  MD       36.70 x 8.00 x 12.08  

V91030 E 035 109 611F  45° ss H VAG92105B IE  
33.30 x 7.95 x 98.60  MG       42.30 x 7.99 x 12.08  

V91340 E 048 109 611A  45°  H   
33.30 x 7.95 x 91.20  MG         

n 67  81.00
NM 1994cc 5 Cyl. 20 Valves 118kW/160PS Petrol SOHC TD303

90 2.0 20 V 08/1989→07/1991 90 2.0 20 V Quattro 08/1988→09/1991
Coupe 2.0 20 V 08/1989→07/1991 Coupe 2.0 20 V Quattro 08/1989→07/1991

V91416 I 027 109 601C  45°  H VAG96157B IE  HR816 S (2)
32.10 x 6.97 x 95.50  MB       38.00 x 7.00 x 12.00  

V91372 E 027 109 611D  45°  H   
28.10 x 6.95 x 98.20  MG   cr      

n 68  81.00
PS 1994cc 5 Cyl. 10 Valves 85kW/116PS Petrol SOHC TD308

RT 1994cc 5 Cyl. 10 Valves 85kW/116PS Petrol SOHC TD318

90 2.0 07/1988→09/1991 100 2.0 CAT 01/1988→11/1990
100 Avant 2.0 E CAT 01/1988→11/1990  

V91407 I 048 109 601A  45°   VAG92061B IE  HR615 S 
39.60 x 7.97 x 91.90  MD       36.70 x 8.00 x 12.08  

V91340 E 048 109 611A  45°  H   
33.30 x 7.95 x 91.20  MG         

n 69  81.00
HY 2144cc 5 Cyl. 10 Valves 100kW/136PS Petrol  TD268

90 2.2 10/1984→03/1987 Coupe 2.2 GT 09/1984→10/1988

V91338 I 035 109 601K  45°   VAG92061B IE  HR615 S 
38.10 x 7.97 x 91.90  MD       36.70 x 8.00 x 12.08  

V91340 E 048 109 611A  45°  H VAG92105B IE  
33.30 x 7.95 x 91.20  MG       42.30 x 7.99 x 12.08  
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n 70  81.00
1B 2226cc 5 Cyl. 10 Valves 147kW/200PS Petrol Turbocharged SOHC TD211

3B 2226cc 5 Cyl. 20 Valves 162kW/220PS Petrol Turbo Intercooled DOHC TD4192

ABY 2226cc 5 Cyl. 20 Valves 169kW/230PS Petrol Turbo Intercooled DOHC TD237

80 2.2 S2 Quattro 02/1993→12/1994 80 Avant 2.2 S2 Quattro 02/1993→07/1995
200 2.2 20V Turbo Quattro 03/1989→12/1990 200 2.2 Turbo 02/1988→12/1990
200 2.2 Turbo Quattro 02/1988→11/1990 200 Avant 2.2 20V Turbo Quattro 07/1989→12/1990
200 Avant 2.2 Turbo Quattro 02/1988→12/1991 Coupe 2.2 S2 Quattro 09/1990→12/1996
Quattro Coupe 2.2 Turbo 08/1987→07/1989  

V91416 I 027 109 601C  45°  H VAG92061B IE  HR615 S 
32.10 x 6.97 x 95.50  MB       36.70 x 8.00 x 12.08  HR816 S 
V91372 E 027 109 611D  45°  H   HR818 S 
28.10 x 6.95 x 98.20  MG   cr      

n 71  81.00
2B 2226cc 5 Cyl. 10 Valves 140kW/190PS Petrol Turbocharged SOHC TD215

200 2.2 Turbo 02/1988→12/1990  

V91416 I 027 109 601C  45°  H VAG96157B IE  HR615 S 
32.10 x 6.97 x 95.50  MB       38.00 x 7.00 x 12.00  

V91372 E 027 109 611D  45°  H   
28.10 x 6.95 x 98.20  MG   cr      

V94301 E 035 109 611K  45° ss H   
33.15 x 8.00 x 91.50  ME   cr      

n 72  81.00
AAN 2226cc 5 Cyl. 20 Valves 169kW/230PS Petrol Turbo Intercooled DOHC TD225

100 2.2 S4 Turbo Quattro 08/1991→06/1994 100 Avant 2.2 S4 Turbo Quattro 09/1991→06/1994
A6 2.2 S6 Turbo Quattro 06/1994→10/1997 A6 Avant 2.2 S6 Turbo Quattro 06/1994→12/1997

V91416 I 027 109 601C  45°  H VAG96157B IE  HR818 S 
32.10 x 6.97 x 95.50  MB       38.00 x 7.00 x 12.00  

V91372 E 027 109 611D  45°  H   
28.10 x 6.95 x 98.20  MG   cr      

n 73  81.00
ADU 2226cc 5 Cyl. 20 Valves 232kW/316PS Petrol Turbo Intercooled DOHC TD242

80 Avant 2.2 RS2 Quattro 03/1994→05/1995  

V94110 I 051 109 601B  45° Y H VAG96157B IE  HR816 S 
32.00 x 7.00 x 95.50  MB       38.00 x 7.00 x 12.00  

n 74  81.00
HX 2226cc 5 Cyl. 10 Valves 100kW/136PS Petrol SOHC TD267

KU 2226cc 5 Cyl. 10 Valves 101-103kW/137-140PS Petrol SOHC TD9375

PX 2226cc 5 Cyl. 10 Valves 88kW/120PS Petrol SOHC TD312

100 2.2 08/1984→11/1990 100 2.2 E Quattro 08/1985→07/1986
100 2.2 Quattro 08/1984→11/1990 100 Avant 2.2 08/1984→11/1990
100 Avant 2.2 E Quattro 08/1985→07/1986 100 Avant 2.2 Quattro 08/1984→11/1990
200 2.2 08/1984→07/1985  

V91338 I 035 109 601K  45°   VAG92105B IE  HR615 S 
38.10 x 7.97 x 91.90  MD       42.30 x 7.99 x 12.08  

V91340 E 048 109 611A  45°  H   
33.30 x 7.95 x 91.20  MG         
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n 75  81.00
JT 2226cc 5 Cyl. 10 Valves 88kW/120PS Petrol SOHC TD276

KV 2226cc 5 Cyl. 10 Valves 100kW/136PS Petrol SOHC TD4209

KZ 2226cc 5 Cyl. 10 Valves 85kW/116PS Petrol SOHC TD294

MB 2226cc 5 Cyl. 10 Valves 147kW/200PS Petrol Turbo Intercooled TD295

90 2.2 10/1984→03/1987 90 2.2 E 04/1987→07/1991
90 2.2 E Quattro 11/1984→09/1991 100 2.2 10/1984→09/1986
100 Avant 2.2 10/1984→09/1986 Coupe 2.2 GT 09/1984→10/1988
Coupe 2.2 Quattro 10/1984→07/1991 Quattro Coupe 2.2 Turbo 08/1987→07/1989

V91338 I 035 109 601K  45°   VAG92061B IE  HR615 S 
38.10 x 7.97 x 91.90  MD       36.70 x 8.00 x 12.08  

V91340 E 048 109 611A  45°  H   
33.30 x 7.95 x 91.20  MG         

n 76  81.00
KX 2226cc 5 Cyl. 10 Valves 85kW/116PS Petrol SOHC TD293

90 2.2 01/1985→03/1987 Coupe 2.2 GT 07/1981→10/1987

V91338 I 035 109 601K  45°   VAG92061B IE  HR615 S 
38.10 x 7.97 x 91.90  MD       36.70 x 8.00 x 12.08  

V91340 E 048 109 611A  45°  H VAG92105B IE  
33.30 x 7.95 x 91.20  MG       42.30 x 7.99 x 12.08  

n 77  81.00
RR 2226cc 5 Cyl. 20 Valves 162kW/220PS Petrol Turbocharged DOHC TD316

Quattro Coupe 2.2 20V 08/1989→07/1991  

V91416 I 027 109 601C  45°  H VAG92061B IE  HR818 S 
32.10 x 6.97 x 95.50  MB       36.70 x 8.00 x 12.08  

n 78  81.00
AGA 2393cc V6 Cyl. 30 Valves 121kW/165PS Petrol  TD9515

AJG 2393cc V6 Cyl. 30 Valves 120kW/163PS Petrol  TD13928

AML 2393cc V6 Cyl. 30 Valves 121kW/165PS Petrol  TD13951

AMM 2393cc V6 Cyl. 30 Valves 120kW/163PS Petrol  TD15331

ARJ 2393cc V6 Cyl. 30 Valves 121kW/165PS Petrol  TD13953

A4 2.4 03/1997→12/2004 A4 2.4 Quattro 03/1997→11/2000
A4 Avant 2.4 03/1997→12/2004 A4 Avant 2.4 Quattro 03/1997→09/2001
A4 Convertible 2.4 04/2002→12/2005 A6 2.4 02/1997→01/2005
A6 2.4 Quattro 02/1997→01/2005 A6 Avant 2.4 12/1997→01/2005
A6 Avant 2.4 Quattro 12/1997→01/2005  

V94081 I 058 109 601C  45° Y H VAG96073B IE  HR791 S 
26.90 x 6.00 x 105.10  MB       36.00 x 6.02 x 11.06  

V94082 E 058 109 611E  45° ss H   
29.90 x 6.00 x 103.90  MG   cr      
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n 79  81.00
ALF 2393cc V6 Cyl. 30 Valves 121kW/165PS Petrol  TD11359

APS 2393cc V6 Cyl. 30 Valves 120kW/163PS Petrol  TD13952

APZ 2393cc V6 Cyl. 30 Valves 121kW/165PS Petrol  TD13954

A4 2.4 03/1997→11/2000 A4 2.4 Quattro 03/1997→11/2000
A4 Avant 2.4 03/1997→09/2001 A4 Avant 2.4 Quattro 03/1997→09/2001
A6 2.4 02/1997→01/2005 A6 2.4 Quattro 02/1997→01/2005
A6 Avant 2.4 12/1997→01/2005 A6 Avant 2.4 Quattro 12/1997→01/2005

V94081 I 058 109 601C  45° Y H VAG96073B IE  HR791 S 
26.90 x 6.00 x 105.10  MB       36.00 x 6.02 x 11.06  

V94083 E 058 109 611M  45°  H   
29.90 x 6.00 x 103.90  MG   cr      

n 80  81.00
ALW 2393cc V6 Cyl. 30 Valves 100kW/136PS Petrol  TD11088

APC 2393cc V6 Cyl. 30 Valves 115kW/156PS Petrol  TD11360

ARN 2393cc V6 Cyl. 30 Valves 100kW/136PS Petrol  TD14028

ASM 2393cc V6 Cyl. 30 Valves 100kW/136PS Petrol  TD15330

BDV 2393cc V6 Cyl. 30 Valves 125kW/170PS Petrol  TD16410

A4 2.4 09/2001→12/2004 A4 Avant 2.4 09/2001→12/2004
A4 Convertible 2.4 04/2002→12/2005 A6 2.4 02/1997→01/2005
A6 2.4 Quattro 08/1998→01/2005 A6 Avant 2.4 12/1997→01/2005
A6 Avant 2.4 Quattro 08/1998→01/2005  

V94081 I 058 109 601C  45° Y H   HR791 S 
26.90 x 6.00 x 105.10  MB         

V94083 E 058 109 611M  45°  H   
29.90 x 6.00 x 103.90  MG   cr      

n 81  81.00
BDW 2393cc V6 Cyl. 24 Valves 130kW/177PS Petrol  TD17374

A6 2.4 05/2004→10/2008 A6 2.4  Quattro 01/2005→10/2008
A6 Avant 2.4 03/2005→10/2008 A6 Avant 2.4  Quattro 03/2005→10/2008

V95097 I 06E 109 601H  45°   VAG96073B IE  HR5062 S 
32.31 x 5.98 x 104.09         36.00 x 6.02 x 11.06  

V95098 I 06D 109 601M  45°     
33.83 x 5.99 x 103.96           

V94692 E   45°  H   
28.00 x 6.00 x 101.80  MG   cr      

V94704 E 06D 109 611K  45°  H   
28.00 x 6.00 x 101.80  MG         
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n 82  81.00
1T 2461cc 5 Cyl. 10 Valves 88kW/120PS Diesel Turbocharged SOHC TD212

AAT 2461cc 5 Cyl. 10 Valves 85kW/116PS Diesel Turbocharged SOHC TD228

ABP 2461cc 5 Cyl. 10 Valves 85kW/116PS Diesel Turbocharged SOHC TD235

100 2.5 TDI 01/1990→06/1994 100 Avant 2.5 TDI 01/1990→06/1994
A6 2.5 TDI 06/1994→12/1997 A6 Avant 2.5 TDI 06/1994→12/1997

V94547 I 046 109 601J  45° ss  VAG92061B IE  HR615 S 
35.95 x 8.00 x 96.85  MD       36.70 x 8.00 x 12.08  

V91334 E 074 109 611  45° ss H   
31.30 x 7.95 x 95.10  ME         

V94011 E 046 109 611F  45° ss    
31.50 x 7.95 x 96.85  MG         

n 83  81.00
AEL 2461cc 5 Cyl. 10 Valves 103kW/140PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled SOHC TD245

A6 2.5 TDI 08/1994→12/1997 A6 2.5 TDI Quattro 08/1994→12/1997
A6 Avant 2.5 TDI 08/1994→12/1997 A6 Avant 2.5 TDI Quattro 08/1994→12/1997

V94010 I 028 109 601H  45° Y H VAG92061B IE  HR615 S 
36.00 x 8.00 x 96.80  MB       36.70 x 8.00 x 12.08  

V94011 E 046 109 611F  45° ss    
31.50 x 7.95 x 96.85  MG         

n 84  81.00
AGB 2671cc V6 Cyl. 30 Valves 195kW/265PS Petrol  TD11888

AJK 2671cc V6 Cyl. 30 Valves 169kW/230PS Petrol Turbocharged TD10813

ARE 2671cc V6 Cyl. 30 Valves 184kW/250PS Petrol Turbo Intercooled TD15328

AZA 2671cc V6 Cyl. 30 Valves 169kW/230PS Petrol  TD17164

AZB 2671cc V6 Cyl. 30 Valves 195kW/265PS Petrol  TD20534

BES 2671cc V6 Cyl. 30 Valves 184kW/250PS Petrol Turbo Intercooled TD16432

A4 2.7 Turbo Quattro 02/1999→09/2000 A4 Avant S4 Quattro 09/1997→09/2001
A4 S4 Quattro 09/1997→11/2000 A6 2.7 T 02/1999→01/2005
A6 2.7 T Quattro 12/1997→01/2005 A6 Avant 2.7 T 02/1999→01/2005
A6 Avant 2.7 T Quattro 12/1997→01/2005 Allroad 2.7 T Quattro 05/2000→08/2005

V94081 I 058 109 601C  45° Y H VAG96073B IE  HR791 S 
26.90 x 6.00 x 105.10  MB       36.00 x 6.02 x 11.06  

V94082 E 058 109 611E  45° ss H   
29.90 x 6.00 x 103.90  MG   cr      

n 85  81.00
PT 3562cc V8 Cyl. 32 Valves 184kW/250PS Petrol  TD310

V8 3.6  Quattro 10/1988→02/1994  

V91416 I 027 109 601C  45°  H VAG92061B IE  
32.10 x 6.97 x 95.50  MB       36.70 x 8.00 x 12.08  

V91372 E 027 109 611D  45°  H   
28.10 x 6.95 x 98.20  MG   cr      
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n 86  81.40
BPP 2698cc V6 Cyl. 24 Valves 132kW/180PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD18926

BSG 2698cc V6 Cyl. 24 Valves 120kW/163PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD18030

CAM 2698cc V6 Cyl. 24 Valves 140kW/190PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD20006

A4 2.7 TDI 11/2005→ A4 Avant 2.7 TDi 01/2006→06/2008
A4 Convertible 2.7 TDi 06/2006→03/2009 A5 2.7 TDI 06/2007→
A6 2.7 TDI 11/2004→03/2011 A6 2.7 TDI Quattro 11/2004→
A6 Avant 2.7 TDI 03/2005→08/2011 A6 Avant 2.7 TDI Quattro 03/2005→08/2011

V98010 I 059 109 601G  45°     HR5062 S 
28.80 x 6.00 x 99.50  MB         

V98011 E   45° ss    
26.80 x 6.00 x 99.50  MG         

n 87  82.50
CABA 1798cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 88kW/120PS Petrol Turbocharged TD20590

CABB 1798cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 118kW/160PS Petrol Turbocharged TD20594

CABD 1798cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 125kW/170PS Petrol Turbocharged TD20113

CDAA 1798cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 118kW/160PS Petrol Turbocharged TD20938

CDHA 1798cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 88kW/120PS Petrol Turbocharged TD21113

CDHB 1798cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 118kW/160PS Petrol Turbocharged TD21114

A3 1.8 TFSI 11/2006→ A4 1.8 TFSI 11/2007→
A4 Avant 1.8 TFSI 04/2008→ A5 1.8 TFSI 10/2007→

V94692 E   45°  H   
28.00 x 6.00 x 101.80  MG   cr      

V94704 E 06D 109 611K  45°  H   
28.00 x 6.00 x 101.80  MG         

n 88  82.50
SD 1847cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 83kW/113PS Petrol SOHC TD323

80 1.8 09/1986→07/1988 80 1.8 Quattro 09/1986→08/1990

V91407 I 048 109 601A  45°   VAG92105B IE  HR569 S 
39.60 x 7.97 x 91.90  MD       42.30 x 7.99 x 12.08  

V91340 E 048 109 611A  45°  H   
33.30 x 7.95 x 91.20  MG         
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n 89  82.50
3A 1984cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 83kW/113PS Petrol SOHC TD4191

AAD 1984cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 85kW/116PS Petrol SOHC TD222

AAE 1984cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 74kW/100PS Petrol SOHC TD223

ABK 1984cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 85kW/116PS Petrol SOHC TD233

ABT 1984cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 66kW/89PS Petrol SOHC TD236

80 2.0 10/1990→12/1994 80 2.0 E 08/1988→12/1994
80 2.0 E Quattro 08/1988→12/1994 80 2.0 Quattro 10/1990→08/1991
80 Avant 2.0 07/1992→01/1996 80 Avant 2.0 E 07/1992→01/1996
100 2.0 12/1990→06/1994 100 2.0 E 12/1990→06/1994
100 2.0 E Quattro 12/1990→07/1992 100 Avant 2.0 E 09/1991→06/1994
100 Avant 2.0 E Quattro 12/1990→07/1992 A6 2.0 06/1994→10/1997
A6 Avant 2.0 06/1994→12/1997 Cabriolet Convertible 2.0 E 01/1993→07/1998
Coupe 2.0 05/1989→12/1996  

V91407 I 048 109 601A  45°   VAG92061B IE  HR569 S 
39.60 x 7.97 x 91.90  MD       36.70 x 8.00 x 12.08  HR569 S 
V91340 E 048 109 611A  45°  H   →AAE-032209
33.30 x 7.95 x 91.20  MG         HR816 S 
        AAE-032210→
        HR569 S 
        →ABK 245263
        HR816 S 
        ABK 245264→
        HR569 S 
        →ABT 246861
        HR816 S 
        ABT 246862→

n 90  82.50
6A 1984cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 101kW/137PS Petrol DOHC TD4193

80 2.0 E 16V 03/1990→09/1991 80 2.0 E 16V Quattro 03/1990→09/1991
Coupe 2.0 16 V 01/1992→07/1992  

V91416 I 027 109 601C  45°  H VAG96157B IE  HR816 S (2)
32.10 x 6.97 x 95.50  MB       38.00 x 7.00 x 12.00  

V91372 E 027 109 611D  45°  H   
28.10 x 6.95 x 98.20  MG   cr      

n 91  82.50
ACE 1984cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 103kW/140PS Petrol DOHC TD238

80 2.0 E 16V 04/1992→01/1996 80 2.0 E 16V Quattro 04/1992→01/1996
80 Avant 2.0 E 16V 04/1992→01/1996 80 Avant 2.0 E 16V Quattro 04/1992→01/1996
100 2.0 E 16V 01/1992→06/1994 100 2.0 E 16V Quattro 07/1992→06/1994
A6 2.0 16V 06/1994→12/1997 A6 2.0 16V Quattro 06/1994→12/1997
A6 Avant 2.0 16V 06/1994→12/1997 A6 Avant 2.0 16V Quattro 06/1994→12/1997
Cabriolet Convertible 2.0 16V 06/1995→07/1996 Coupe 2.0 16 V 08/1992→12/1996

V94110 I 051 109 601B  45° Y H VAG96041B IE  HR816 S (2)
32.00 x 7.00 x 95.50  MB       36.50 x 7.00 x 12.08  

V94111 E 051 109 611B  45°  H   
27.00 x 7.00 x 97.95  MG         
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n 92  82.50
ALT 1984cc 4 Cyl. 20 Valves 96kW/131PS Petrol  TD15345

A4 2.0 11/2000→06/2008 A4 Avant 2.0 09/2001→06/2008
A4 Convertible 2.0 09/2004→12/2005 A6 2.0 08/2001→01/2005
A6 Avant 2.0 08/2001→01/2005  

V94081 I 058 109 601C  45° Y H VAG96073B IE  HR822 S 
26.90 x 6.00 x 105.10  MB       36.00 x 6.02 x 11.06  

V94083 E 058 109 611M  45°  H   
29.90 x 6.00 x 103.90  MG   cr      

n 93  82.50
AWA 1984cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 110kW/150PS Petrol  TD17035

AXW 1984cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 110kW/150PS Petrol  TD16872

BLR 1984cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 110kW/150PS Petrol  TD18199

BLX 1984cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 110kW/150PS Petrol  TD17404

BLY 1984cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 110kW/150PS Petrol  TD17405

BMB 1984cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 110kW/150PS Petrol  TD17406

BVY 1984cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 110kW/150PS Petrol  TD18200

BVZ 1984cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 110kW/150PS Petrol  TD18201

BYK 1984cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 125kW/170PS Petrol Turbo Intercooled TD20404

A3 2.0 FSI 05/2003→ A4 2.0 FSI 07/2002→12/2004
A4 2.0 TFSI 10/2006→06/2008 A4 Avant 2.0 FSI 07/2002→12/2004
A4 Avant 2.0 TFSI 10/2006→06/2008 A6 2.0 TFSI 06/2005→03/2011

V94691 I 06D 109 601K  45° Y H VAG96073B IE  HR791 S 
33.85 x 6.00 x 104.00  MB       36.00 x 6.02 x 11.06  

V94692 E   45°  H   
28.00 x 6.00 x 101.80  MG   cr      

V94704 E 06D 109 611K  45°  H   
28.00 x 6.00 x 101.80  MG         
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n 94  82.50
AXX 1984cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 147kW/200PS Petrol Turbo Intercooled TD17450

BHZ 1984cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 195kW/265PS Petrol Turbocharged TD19821

BPJ 1984cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 125kW/170PS Petrol Turbo Intercooled TD18486

BPY 1984cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 147kW/200PS Petrol Turbo Intercooled TD20704

BWA 1984cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 147kW/200PS Petrol Turbo Intercooled TD19199

BZC 1984cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 188kW/256PS Petrol Turbocharged TD20842

CAEA 1984cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 132kW/180PS Petrol Turbo Intercooled TD21115

CAEB 1984cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 155kW/211PS Petrol Turbo Intercooled TD21116

CAWB 1984cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 147kW/200PS Petrol Turbo Intercooled TD20714

CBFA 1984cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 147kW/200PS Petrol Turbo Intercooled TD22663

CCTA 1984cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 147kW/200PS Petrol Turbo Intercooled TD22666

CCZA 1984cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 147kW/200PS Petrol Turbo Intercooled TD22170

CCZC 1984cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 125kW/170PS Petrol Turbo Intercooled Direct Inj. DOHC TD25726

CDLA 1984cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 195kW/265PS Petrol Turbo Intercooled TD21734

CDLC 1984cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 188kW/256PS Petrol Turbo Intercooled TD22470

CDNB 1984cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 132kW/180PS Petrol Turbo Intercooled TD20936

CDNC 1984cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 155kW/211PS Petrol Turbocharged TD20937

CFKA 1984cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 132kW/180PS Petrol Turbo Intercooled Direct Inj. DOHC TD23856

A3 2.0 TFSI 09/2004→ A3 2.0 TFSI Quattro 09/2004→
A3 S3 Quattro 11/2006→ A4 2.0 TFSI 10/2006→
A4 2.0 TFSI Quattro 06/2008→ A4 Avant 2.0 TFSI 10/2006→
A4 Avant 2.0 TFSI Quattro 06/2008→ A5 2.0 TFSI 06/2008→
A5 2.0 TFSI Quattro 06/2008→ A6 2.0 TFSI 06/2005→
A6 Avant 2.0 TFSI 06/2005→ Q3 2.0 TFSI Quattro 06/2011→
Q5 2.0 TFSI 11/2008→ TT 2.0 TFSI 10/2006→
TT Roadster 2.0 TFSI 02/2007→  

V94692 E   45°  H   HR791 S 
28.00 x 6.00 x 101.80  MG   cr      

V94704 E 06D 109 611K  45°  H   
28.00 x 6.00 x 101.80  MG         

n 95  82.50
BUL 1984cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 162kW/220PS Petrol Turbo Intercooled TD18484

A4 2.0 TFSI 06/2005→06/2008 A4 2.0 TFSI Quattro 06/2005→06/2008
A4 Avant 2.0 TFSI 06/2005→06/2008 A4 Avant 2.0 TFSI Quattro 06/2005→06/2008

V94692 E   45°  H   
28.00 x 6.00 x 101.80  MG   cr      

n 96  82.50
ADW 1985cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 79kW/107PS Petrol  TD243

A6 2.0 08/1995→07/1996 A6 Avant 2.0 08/1995→07/1996

V91407 I 048 109 601A  45°   VAG92061B IE  HR599 S 
39.60 x 7.97 x 91.90  MD       36.70 x 8.00 x 12.08  

V91340 E 048 109 611A  45°  H   
33.30 x 7.95 x 91.20  MG         
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n 97  82.50
7A 2309cc 5 Cyl. 20 Valves 125kW/170PS Petrol DOHC TD221

90 2.3 E 20V 08/1988→07/1991 90 2.3 E 20V Quattro 06/1988→09/1991
Coupe 2.3 20V 08/1989→07/1991 Coupe 2.3 20V Quattro 11/1988→12/1996

V91416 I 027 109 601C  45°  H VAG96157B IE  HR818 S 
32.10 x 6.97 x 95.50  MB       38.00 x 7.00 x 12.00  

V91372 E 027 109 611D  45°  H   
28.10 x 6.95 x 98.20  MG   cr      

n 98  82.50
AAR 2309cc 5 Cyl. 10 Valves 98kW/133PS Petrol SOHC TD4194

NF 2309cc 5 Cyl. 10 Valves 100kW/136PS Petrol SOHC TD301

NG 2309cc 5 Cyl. 10 Valves 98-100kW/133-136PS Petrol SOHC TD302

80 2.3 E 09/1991→12/1994 80 2.3 E Quattro 09/1991→12/1994
80 Avant 2.3 E 07/1992→01/1996 80 Avant 2.3 E Quattro 09/1991→11/1994
90 2.3 E 04/1987→09/1991 90 2.3 E Quattro 04/1987→09/1991
100 2.3 E 10/1986→06/1994 100 2.3 E Quattro 08/1986→06/1994
100 2.3 Quattro 01/1990→11/1990 100 Avant 2.3 08/1986→11/1990
100 Avant 2.3 E 09/1991→06/1994 100 Avant 2.3 E Quattro 08/1986→06/1994
100 Avant 2.3 Quattro 01/1990→11/1990 200 2.3 11/1986→09/1991
200 Avant 2.3 11/1986→09/1991 A6 2.3 06/1994→12/1995
A6 2.3 Quattro 06/1994→12/1995 A6 Avant 2.3 06/1994→12/1995
A6 Avant 2.3 Quattro 06/1994→12/1995 Cabriolet Convertible 2.3 E 05/1991→07/1994
Coupe 2.3 10/1988→12/1996 Coupe 2.3 Quattro 11/1988→12/1996

V91407 I 048 109 601A  45°   VAG92061B IE  HR615 S 
39.60 x 7.97 x 91.90  MD       36.70 x 8.00 x 12.08  

V91340 E 048 109 611A  45°  H   
33.30 x 7.95 x 91.20  MG         

n 99  82.50
ABC 2598cc V6 Cyl. 12 Valves 110kW/150PS Petrol SOHC TD231

80 2.6 07/1992→12/1994 80 2.6 Quattro 06/1992→12/1994
80 Avant 2.6 07/1992→01/1996 80 Avant 2.6 Quattro 07/1992→07/1995
100 2.6 03/1992→06/1994 100 2.6 Quattro 04/1992→06/1994
100 Avant 2.6 03/1992→06/1994 100 Avant 2.6 Quattro 07/1992→06/1994
A4 2.6 01/1995→11/2000 A4 2.6 Quattro 01/1995→11/2000
A4 Avant 2.6 02/1996→09/2001 A4 Avant 2.6 Quattro 01/1996→09/2001
A6 2.6 06/1994→10/1997 A6 2.6 Quattro 06/1994→10/1997
A6 Avant 2.6 06/1994→12/1997 A6 Avant 2.6 Quattro 06/1994→12/1997
Cabriolet Convertible 2.6 06/1993→08/2000 Coupe 2.6 08/1992→12/1996
Coupe 2.6 Quattro 08/1992→12/1996  

V91407 I 048 109 601A  45°   VAG92061B IE  HR662 S 
39.60 x 7.97 x 91.90  MD       36.70 x 8.00 x 12.08  

V94079 I 078 109 601B  45°  H   
39.40 x 7.00 x 92.10  MB         

V91340 E 048 109 611A  45°  H   
33.30 x 7.95 x 91.20  MG         

V94303 E 078 109 611C  45° ss H   
32.90 x 7.00 x 91.20  MG         
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n 100  82.50
ACZ 2598cc V6 Cyl. 12 Valves 102kW/139PS Petrol SOHC TD239

100 2.6 07/1993→06/1994 100 2.6 E Quattro 08/1993→07/1994
100 Avant 2.6 07/1993→06/1994 100 Avant 2.6 E Quattro 08/1993→07/1994
A4 2.6 01/1996→07/1997 A4 Avant 2.6 01/1996→07/1997
A6 2.6 06/1994→10/1997 A6 Avant 2.6 06/1994→02/1997
Cabriolet Convertible 2.6 05/1995→08/2000  

V91407 I 048 109 601A  45°   VAG92061B IE  HR662 S 
39.60 x 7.97 x 91.90  MD       36.70 x 8.00 x 12.08  

V91340 E 048 109 611A  45°  H   
33.30 x 7.95 x 91.20  MG         

n 101  82.50
AAH 2771cc V6 Cyl. 12 Valves 128kW/174PS Petrol SOHC TD224

AEJ 2771cc V6 Cyl. 12 Valves 120-128kW/163-174PS Petrol SOHC TD9541

AFC 2771cc V6 Cyl. 12 Valves 120kW/163PS Petrol  TD246

80 2.8 09/1991→12/1994 80 2.8 Quattro 09/1991→12/1994
80 Avant 2.8 09/1991→01/1996 80 Avant 2.8 Quattro 08/1992→07/1995
100 2.8 E 12/1990→06/1994 100 2.8 E Quattro 12/1990→06/1994
100 Avant 2.8 E 09/1991→06/1994 100 Avant 2.8 E Quattro 09/1991→06/1994
A4 2.8 09/1995→07/1997 A4 2.8 Quattro 01/1995→07/1997
A4 Avant 2.8 03/1996→09/1996 A4 Avant 2.8 Quattro 01/1996→09/1996
A6 2.8 06/1994→10/1997 A6 2.8 Quattro 06/1994→10/1997
A6 Avant 2.8 06/1994→12/1997 A6 Avant 2.8 Quattro 06/1994→12/1997
A8 2.8 03/1994→03/1996 A8 2.8 Quattro 03/1994→03/1996
Cabriolet Convertible 2.8 11/1992→08/2000 Coupe 2.8 09/1991→12/1996
Coupe 2.8 Quattro 08/1991→12/1996  

V91407 I 048 109 601A  45°   VAG92061B IE  HR662 S 
39.60 x 7.97 x 91.90  MD       36.70 x 8.00 x 12.08  

V91340 E 048 109 611A  45°  H   
33.30 x 7.95 x 91.20  MG         

n 102  82.50
ACK 2771cc V6 Cyl. 30 Valves 142kW/193PS Petrol  TD4197

AGE 2771cc V6 Cyl. 30 Valves 132kW/180PS Petrol  TD15616

ALG 2771cc V6 Cyl. 30 Valves 142kW/193PS Petrol  TD9516

AMX 2771cc V6 Cyl. 30 Valves 142kW/193PS Petrol  TD13930

APR 2771cc V6 Cyl. 30 Valves 142kW/193PS Petrol  TD13931

AQD 2771cc V6 Cyl. 30 Valves 142kW/193PS Petrol  TD13932

ATX 2771cc V6 Cyl. 30 Valves 140kW/190PS Petrol  TD15617

BBG 2771cc V6 Cyl. 30 Valves 140kW/190PS Petrol  TD19142

A4 2.8 10/1996→11/2000 A4 2.8  Quattro 10/1996→11/2000
A4 Avant 2.8 10/1996→09/2001 A4 Avant 2.8  Quattro 10/1996→09/2001
A6 2.8 12/1995→01/2005 A6 2.8  Quattro 12/1995→01/2005
A6 Avant 2.8 12/1995→01/2005 A6 Avant 2.8  Quattro 12/1995→01/2005
A8 2.8 04/1996→09/2002 A8 2.8  Quattro 04/1996→09/2002

V94081 I 058 109 601C  45° Y H VAG96073B IE  HR791 S 
26.90 x 6.00 x 105.10  MB       36.00 x 6.02 x 11.06  

V94083 E 058 109 611M  45°  H   
29.90 x 6.00 x 103.90  MG   cr      
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n 103  82.50
ASN 2976cc V6 Cyl. 30 Valves 162kW/220PS Petrol  TD15346

BBJ 2976cc V6 Cyl. 30 Valves 162kW/220PS Petrol  TD16516

A4 3.0 11/2000→05/2006 A4 3.0  Quattro 11/2000→07/2006
A4 Avant 3.0 04/2001→05/2006 A4 Avant 3.0  Quattro 04/2001→07/2006
A6 3.0 08/2001→01/2005 A6 3.0  Quattro 08/2001→05/2006
A6 Avant 3.0 08/2001→01/2005 A6 Avant 3.0  Quattro 08/2001→05/2006
A8 3.0 07/2003→07/2010 A8 3.0 Long Quattro 08/2003→05/2006

V94081 I 058 109 601C  45° Y H VAG96073B IE  
26.90 x 6.00 x 105.10  MB       36.00 x 6.02 x 11.06  

V94083 E 058 109 611M  45°  H   
29.90 x 6.00 x 103.90  MG   cr      

n 104  82.50
AVK 2976cc V6 Cyl. 30 Valves 162kW/220PS Petrol  TD17863

A4 3.0 11/2000→12/2004 A4 3.0  Quattro 11/2000→12/2004
A4 Avant 3.0  Quattro 09/2001→12/2004  

V94081 I 058 109 601C  45° Y H   
26.90 x 6.00 x 105.10  MB         

V94083 E 058 109 611M  45°  H   
29.90 x 6.00 x 103.90  MG   cr      

n 105  82.50
CCAA 2976cc V6 Cyl. 24 Valves 220kW/299PS Petrol Supercharged TD22664

A6 3.0 TFSI Quattro 10/2008→03/2011 A6 Avant 3.0 TFSI Quattro 10/2008→08/2011

V94691 I 06D 109 601K  45° Y H   
33.85 x 6.00 x 104.00  MB         

V94692 E   45°  H   
28.00 x 6.00 x 101.80  MG   cr      

V94704 E 06D 109 611K  45°  H   
28.00 x 6.00 x 101.80  MG         

n 106  83.00
CANB 2698cc V6 Cyl. 24 Valves 120kW/163PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD22658

CAND 2698cc V6 Cyl. 24 Valves 120kW/163PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD23099

CGKA 2698cc V6 Cyl. 24 Valves 140kW/190PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD21065

A4 2.7 TDI 11/2007→ A5 2.7 TDI 06/2007→
A6 2.7 TDI 11/2004→03/2011 A6 2.7 TDI Quattro 06/2005→03/2011
A6 Avant 2.7 TDI 03/2005→08/2011 A6 Avant 2.7 TDI Quattro 06/2005→08/2011

V98010 I 059 109 601G  45°     HR5062 S 
28.80 x 6.00 x 99.50  MB         

V98011 E   45° ss    
26.80 x 6.00 x 99.50  MG         
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n 107  83.00
ASB 2967cc V6 Cyl. 24 Valves 171kW/232PS Diesel Turbocharged TD17336

BKN 2967cc 6 Cyl. 24 Valves 150kW/204PS Diesel Turbocharged TD18027

BMK 2967cc V6 Cyl. 24 Valves 165kW/224PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD17845

BNG 2967cc V6 Cyl. 24 Valves 155kW/211PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD17337

BUN 2967cc V6 Cyl. 24 Valves 155kW/211PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD19881

CAP 2967cc V6 Cyl. 24 Valves 176kW/240PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD20007

CASA 2967cc V6 Cyl. 24 Valves 176kW/240PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD20709

CASB 2967cc V6 Cyl. 24 Valves 155kW/211PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD21315

CATA 2967cc V6 Cyl. 24 Valves 165kW/224PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD22660

CCMA 2967cc V6 Cyl. 24 Valves 176kW/240PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD21316

CCWA 2967cc V6 Cyl. 24 Valves 176kW/240PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD20600

CDYB 2967cc V6 Cyl. 24 Valves 155kW/211PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD22955

A4 3.0 TDI Quattro 11/2004→06/2008 A4 Avant 3.0 TDI Quattro 11/2004→06/2008
A4 Convertible 3.0 TDI Quattro 01/2006→03/2009 A5 3.0 TDI Quattro 06/2007→
A6 3.0 TDI Quattro 05/2004→ A6 Avant 3.0 TDI Quattro 03/2005→08/2011
A8 3.0 TDI Quattro 08/2003→07/2010 Q7 3.0 TDI 11/2007→
Q7 3.0 TDI Quattro 03/2006→  

V98010 I 059 109 601G  45°     HR5062 S 
28.80 x 6.00 x 99.50  MB         

V98011 E   45° ss    
26.80 x 6.00 x 99.50  MG         

n 108  84.00
BDB 3189cc V6 Cyl. 24 Valves 184kW/250PS Petrol  TD17068

BHE 3189cc V6 Cyl. 24 Valves 184kW/250PS Petrol  TD17029

BMJ 3189cc V6 Cyl. 24 Valves 184kW/250PS Petrol  TD17407

BPF 3189cc V6 Cyl. 24 Valves 184kW/250PS Petrol  TD20705

BUB 3189cc V6 Cyl. 24 Valves 184kW/250PS Petrol  TD19200

A3 3.2 V6 Quattro 07/2003→ A3 Sportback 3.2 V6 Quattro 09/2004→
TT 3.2 V6 Quattro 08/2006→06/2010 TT 3.2 VR6 Quattro 07/2003→06/2006
TT Roadster 3.2 V6 Quattro 03/2007→06/2010 TT Roadster 3.2 VR6 Quattro 07/2003→06/2006

V95085 I 022 109 601G  45°     
33.20 x 5.97 x 102.47           

V95086 E 03H 109 611D  45°     
30.16 x 5.97 x 102.09           

n 109  84.00
BHT 5998cc V12 Cyl. 48 Valves 331kW/450PS Petrol  TD17284

BSB 5998cc V12 Cyl. 48 Valves 331kW/450PS Petrol  TD19709

BTE 5998cc V12 Cyl. 48 Valves 331kW/450PS Petrol  TD18242

A8 6.0 W12 Quattro 12/2003→07/2010  

V94406 I 022 109 601E  45° Y H   
31.00 x 6.00 x 102.10  MB         

V94642 I 022 109 601F  45°  H   
31.00 x 6.00 x 136.00  MB         

V94407 E 022 109 611C  45° ss H   
27.00 x 6.00 x 136.40  MG         

V94641 E 022 109 611B  45° ss H   
27.00 x 6.00 x 102.50  MG         
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n 110  84.50
CCDA 2773cc V6 Cyl. 24 Valves 140kW/190PS Petrol  TD21174

CCEA 2773cc V6 Cyl. 24 Valves 162kW/220PS Petrol  TD21175

A6 2.8 FSI 10/2008→03/2011 A6 2.8 FSI Quattro 10/2008→03/2011
A6 Avant 2.8 FSI 10/2008→08/2011 A6 Avant 2.8 FSI Quattro 10/2008→08/2011

V94691 I 06D 109 601K  45° Y H   
33.85 x 6.00 x 104.00  MB         

V94692 E   45°  H   
28.00 x 6.00 x 101.80  MG   cr      

V94704 E 06D 109 611K  45°  H   
28.00 x 6.00 x 101.80  MG         

n 111  84.50
CAJA 2995cc V6 Cyl. 24 Valves 213kW/290PS Petrol Turbocharged TD21178

CAKA 2995cc V6 Cyl. 24 Valves 245kW/333PS Petrol Supercharged Direct Inj. DOHC TD21117

CCBA 2995cc V6 Cyl. 24 Valves 245kW/333PS Petrol Turbocharged Direct Inj. DOHC TD23862

A4 Avant S4 Quattro 11/2008→ A4 S4 Quattro 11/2008→
A5 S5 Quattro 06/2009→ A6 3.0 TFSI Quattro 10/2008→
A6 Avant 3.0 TFSI Quattro 10/2008→08/2011  

V94691 I 06D 109 601K  45° Y H   
33.85 x 6.00 x 104.00  MB         

V94692 E   45°  H   
28.00 x 6.00 x 101.80  MG   cr      

V94704 E 06D 109 611K  45°  H   
28.00 x 6.00 x 101.80  MG         

n 112  84.50
AUK 3123cc V6 Cyl. 24 Valves 188kW/256PS Petrol  TD17376

BKH 3123cc V6 Cyl. 24 Valves 188kW/255PS Petrol  TD19706

A4 3.2 FSI 01/2005→03/2009 A4 3.2 FSI Quattro 01/2005→06/2008
A4 Avant 3.2 FSI 01/2005→06/2008 A4 Avant 3.2 FSI Quattro 01/2005→06/2008
A6 3.2 FSI 05/2004→10/2008 A6 3.2 FSI Quattro 05/2004→
A6 Avant 3.2 FSI 03/2005→10/2008 A6 Avant 3.2 FSI Quattro 03/2005→10/2008

V94691 I 06D 109 601K  45° Y H   
33.85 x 6.00 x 104.00  MB         

V94692 E   45°  H   
28.00 x 6.00 x 101.80  MG   cr      

V94704 E 06D 109 611K  45°  H   
28.00 x 6.00 x 101.80  MG         

n 113  84.50
BAR 4163cc V8 Cyl. 32 Valves 257kW/350PS Petrol  TD18995

BVJ 4163cc V8 Cyl. 32 Valves 257kW/350PS Petrol  TD18927

A6 4.2 FSI Quattro 05/2006→ A6 Avant 4.2 FSI Quattro 06/2006→08/2011
A8 4.2 FSI Quattro 06/2006→07/2010 Q7 4.2 FSI 03/2006→

V94691 I 06D 109 601K  45° Y H   
33.85 x 6.00 x 104.00  MB         

V94692 E   45°  H   
28.00 x 6.00 x 101.80  MG   cr      

V94704 E 06D 109 611K  45°  H   
28.00 x 6.00 x 101.80  MG         
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n 114  84.50
BYH 4163cc V8 Cyl. 32 Valves 309kW/420PS Petrol  TD19876

R8 4.2 FSI Quattro 04/2007→  

V94692 E   45°  H   
28.00 x 6.00 x 101.80  MG   cr      

V94704 E 06D 109 611K  45°  H   
28.00 x 6.00 x 101.80  MG         

n 115  84.50
ABH 4172cc V8 Cyl. 32 Valves 206kW/280PS Petrol  TD4195

100 Avant S4 V8 Quattro 10/1992→06/1994 100 S4 V8 Quattro 10/1992→06/1994
V8 4.2  Quattro 10/1991→02/1994  

V91416 I 027 109 601C  45°  H VAG96157B IE  
32.10 x 6.97 x 95.50  MB       38.00 x 7.00 x 12.00  

V91372 E 027 109 611D  45°  H   
28.10 x 6.95 x 98.20  MG   cr      

n 116  84.50
ABZ 4172cc V8 Cyl. 32 Valves 220kW/299PS Petrol  TD4196

AEC 4172cc V8 Cyl. 32 Valves 213kW/290PS Petrol  TD244

AKG 4172cc V8 Cyl. 32 Valves 220kW/299PS Petrol  TD17152

100 Avant S4 V8 Quattro 03/1994→06/1994 100 S4 V8 Quattro 03/1994→06/1994
A6 Avant S6 4.2 Quattro 06/1994→12/1997 A6 S6 4.2 Quattro 06/1994→10/1997
A8 4.2  Quattro 03/1994→11/1998  

V94110 I 051 109 601B  45° Y H   
32.00 x 7.00 x 95.50  MB         

V94111 E 051 109 611B  45°  H   
27.00 x 7.00 x 97.95  MG         

n 117  84.50
BUJ 5204cc V10 Cyl. 40 Valves 386kW/525PS Petrol  TD23311

R8 5.2 FSI Quattro 04/2009→ R8 Spyder 5.2 FSI Quattro 02/2010→

V94692 E   45°  H   
28.00 x 6.00 x 101.80  MG   cr      

V94704 E 06D 109 611K  45°  H   
28.00 x 6.00 x 101.80  MG         

n 118  84.50
BXA 5204cc V10 Cyl. 40 Valves 320kW/435PS Petrol  TD18928

A6 Avant S6 Quattro 03/2006→08/2011 A6 S6 Quattro 03/2006→03/2011

V94691 I 06D 109 601K  45° Y H   
33.85 x 6.00 x 104.00  MB         

V94692 E   45°  H   
28.00 x 6.00 x 101.80  MG   cr      

V94704 E 06D 109 611K  45°  H   
28.00 x 6.00 x 101.80  MG         
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AUDI

n 119  85.50
CAL 3197cc V6 Cyl. 24 Valves 195kW/265PS Petrol  TD20005

A4 3.2 FSI Quattro 11/2007→ A5 3.2 FSI 06/2007→
A5 3.2 FSI Quattro 06/2007→  

V94691 I 06D 109 601K  45° Y H   
33.85 x 6.00 x 104.00  MB         

V94692 E   45°  H   
28.00 x 6.00 x 101.80  MG   cr      

V94704 E 06D 109 611K  45°  H   
28.00 x 6.00 x 101.80  MG         

n 120  89.00
BHK 3597cc V6 Cyl. 24 Valves 206kW/280PS Petrol  TD19880

Q7 3.6 FSI 08/2006→05/2010  

V95085 I 022 109 601G  45°     
33.20 x 5.97 x 102.47           

V95086 E 03H 109 611D  45°     
30.16 x 5.97 x 102.09           
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Engine Index • Indice des moteurs • Indice de motores
Indice per motore • Motorverzeichnis

ccm 9x x

AUSTIN

16 H 76.20 1598 4 8 Petrol 20
19 J 90.47 2495 4 8 Diesel 23
A Series 62.92 848 4 8 Petrol 1
A Series 64.56 998 4 8 Petrol 2
A Series 64.56 998 4 8 Petrol 3
A Series 64.56 998 4 8 Petrol 4
A Series 64.56 1098 4 8 Petrol 6
A Series 64.56 1098 4 8 Petrol 7
A Series 64.56 1098 4 8 Petrol 8
A Series 64.56 1098 4 8 Petrol 9
A Series 70.62 970 4 8 Petrol 10
A Series 70.62 1071 4 8 Petrol 11
A Series 70.62 1275 4 8 Petrol 12
A Series 70.62 1275 4 8 Petrol 13
A Series 70.62 1275 4 8 Petrol 14
A Series 70.62 1275 4 8 Petrol 15
A Series 70.62 1275 4 8 Petrol 16
A/A+ Series (99H) 64.56 998 4 8 Petrol 5
A+ Series 64.56 998 4 8 Petrol 5
A+ Series 70.62 1275 4 8 Petrol 15
A+ Series 70.62 1275 4 8 Petrol 17
A+ Series 70.62 1275 4 8 Petrol 18
A+ Series (12 H) 70.62 1275 4 8 Petrol 17
A+ Series (12 H) 70.62 1275 4 8 Petrol 19
A+ Series (99H) 64.56 998 4 8 Petrol 5
B Series (18 H) 80.25 1798 4 8 Petrol 21
O Series (20H) 84.44 1994 4 8 Petrol 22
O Series (20HSC) 84.44 1994 4 8 Petrol 22
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AUSTIN

n 1  62.92
A Series 848cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 25-26kW/34-35PS Petrol OHV TD13428

Mini Mk I 850 Mk I 01/1967→08/1979  

V34858 I   45°  H VAG50911 IE  HR619 S 
27.86 x 7.10 x 87.45  MB       43.00 x 7.16 x 11.96  
01/69→12/80, Eng.85H-121689;121700 & 122413→        

V34859 E   45°     
25.53 x 7.09 x 86.92  MD         
01/69→12/80, Eng.85H-121689;121700 & 122413→        

n 2  64.56
A Series 998cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves  Petrol  FM75

Mini Cooper 01/1965→12/1970  

V34167 I 1   45°  H VAG50911 IE  
31.00 x 7.10 x 87.30  MB       43.00 x 7.16 x 11.96  
1 9FA/SA/H1035 → H407 & H1581 1 9FA/SA/H1035 → H407 & H1581 1 9FA/SA/H1035 → H407 & H1581 1 9FA/SA/H1035 → H407 & H1581 1 9FA/SA/H1035 → H407 & H1581

n 3  64.56
A Series 998cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves  Petrol  FM2964

Mini 1.0 01/1979→12/1985 Mini 1.0 City 01/1979→12/1985
Mini 1.0 HL 01/1979→12/1985 Mini 1.0 MkII 01/1967→12/1979

V34858 I 2   45°  H VAG50911 IE  
27.86 x 7.10 x 87.45  MB       43.00 x 7.16 x 11.96  
01/69→12/80        

V3569 E 1   45°     
25.50 x 7.09 x 87.00  MD         
01/67→12/69        

V34859 E 2   45°     
25.53 x 7.09 x 86.92  MD         
01/69→12/75        
1 Eng No. 99H/353E/H101→ 1 Eng No. 99H/353E/H101→ 1 Eng No. 99H/353E/H101→ 1 Eng No. 99H/353E/H101→ 1 Eng No. 99H/353E/H101→

302623 99H/353E/L101→ 302623 99H/353E/L101→ 302623 99H/353E/L101→ 302623 99H/353E/L101→ 302623 99H/353E/L101→

291100 99H/353P/H101→ 291100 99H/353P/H101→ 291100 99H/353P/H101→ 291100 99H/353P/H101→ 291100 99H/353P/H101→

82399H/503R/H01→19765 82399H/503R/H01→19765 82399H/503R/H01→19765 82399H/503R/H01→19765 82399H/503R/H01→19765

2 Eng No. 99H353E H302624→99H353E L291101→ 2 Eng No. 99H353E H302624→99H353E L291101→ 2 Eng No. 99H353E H302624→99H353E L291101→ 2 Eng No. 99H353E H302624→99H353E L291101→ 2 Eng No. 99H353E H302624→99H353E L291101→

99H353P H824→99H503R H19766→ 99H353P H824→99H503R H19766→ 99H353P H824→99H503R H19766→ 99H353P H824→99H503R H19766→ 99H353P H824→99H503R H19766→
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AUSTIN

n 4  64.56
A Series 998cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves  Petrol  FM76

Mini 95 Pick-Up 01/1977→12/1983 Mini 95 Van 01/1977→12/1983
Mini 1000 01/1975→12/1982 Mini City 01/1975→12/1982
Mini Clubman 01/1959→12/1975 Mini Clubman 1000 MkII 01/1969→12/1975
Mini Estate 01/1975→12/1982 Mini HL 01/1975→12/1982

V34858 I 2   45°  H VAG50911 IE  
27.86 x 7.10 x 87.45  MB       43.00 x 7.16 x 11.96  
01/69→12/80      VAG693 IE  
V3569 E 1   45°   39.00 x 7.16 x 11.93  
25.50 x 7.09 x 87.00  MD         
01/59→12/69        

V34859 E 2   45°     
25.53 x 7.09 x 86.92  MD         
01/69→12/80        
1 Eng No. 99H/353E/H101→ 1 Eng No. 99H/353E/H101→ 1 Eng No. 99H/353E/H101→ 1 Eng No. 99H/353E/H101→ 1 Eng No. 99H/353E/H101→

302623 99H/353E/L101→ 302623 99H/353E/L101→ 302623 99H/353E/L101→ 302623 99H/353E/L101→ 302623 99H/353E/L101→

291100 99H/353P/H101→ 291100 99H/353P/H101→ 291100 99H/353P/H101→ 291100 99H/353P/H101→ 291100 99H/353P/H101→

82399H/503R/H01→19765 82399H/503R/H01→19765 82399H/503R/H01→19765 82399H/503R/H01→19765 82399H/503R/H01→19765

2 Eng No. 99H353E H302624→99H353E L291101→ 2 Eng No. 99H353E H302624→99H353E L291101→ 2 Eng No. 99H353E H302624→99H353E L291101→ 2 Eng No. 99H353E H302624→99H353E L291101→ 2 Eng No. 99H353E H302624→99H353E L291101→

99H353P H824→99H503R H19766→ 99H353P H824→99H503R H19766→ 99H353P H824→99H503R H19766→ 99H353P H824→99H503R H19766→ 99H353P H824→99H503R H19766→

n 5  64.56
A/A+ Series (99H) 998cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 29-33kW/39-45PS Petrol OHV TD4215

A+ Series 998cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves  Petrol OHV FM77

A+ Series (99H) 998cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 31kW/42PS Petrol OHV TD5474

A+ Series (99H) 998cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 31kW/42PS Petrol OHV TD5473

A+ Series (99H) 998cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 31kW/42PS Petrol OHV TD5472

A+ Series (99H) 998cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 31kW/42PS Petrol OHV FM2940

Allegro 1000 01/1981→12/1982 Metro 1.0 10/1980→04/1990
Metro 1.0 City 01/1980→12/1990 Metro 1.0 City L 01/1980→12/1990
Metro 1.0 City X 01/1980→12/1990 Mini 1.0 City E 01/1985→06/1992
Mini 1.0 City HLE 01/1985→06/1992 Mini Mk I 1000 10/1967→09/1984
Mini Mk I 1000 Mayfair 08/1982→06/1993  

V91142 E   45°   VAG50911 IE  HR339 S (2)
25.43 x 7.08 x 86.85  MD   cr    43.00 x 7.16 x 11.96  

n 6  64.56
A Series 1098cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves  Petrol  FM2941

1100 Countryman 01/1962→12/1974 1100 MkII 01/1962→12/1974

V34167 I   45°  H VAG693 IE  
31.00 x 7.10 x 87.30  MB       39.00 x 7.16 x 11.93  

V3569 E   45°     
25.50 x 7.09 x 87.00  MD         
01/62→12/69        

V34859 E 1   45°     
25.53 x 7.09 x 86.92  MD         
01/69→12/74        
1 10H/353E/H23456, 10H/354E/H1053H/354E/L5926,  1 10H/353E/H23456, 10H/354E/H1053H/354E/L5926, 1 10H/353E/H23456, 10H/354E/H1053H/354E/L5926, 1 10H/353E/H23456, 10H/354E/H1053H/354E/L5926, 1 10H/353E/H23456, 10H/354E/H1053H/354E/L5926, 

10H/702E/101→ 10H/702E/101→ 10H/702E/101→ 10H/702E/101→ 10H/702E/101→
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n 7  64.56
A Series 1098cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves  Petrol  FM2928

Healey Sprite MkIII 01/1963→12/1966  

V34167 I   45°  H VAG693 IE  
31.00 x 7.10 x 87.30  MB       39.00 x 7.16 x 11.93  

V3569 E   45°     
25.50 x 7.09 x 87.00  MD         

n 8  64.56
A Series 1098cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves  Petrol  FM79

1100 Vanden Plas 01/1963→12/1968 Healey Sprite MkIII 01/1963→12/1966

V34167 I   45°  H VAG693 IE  
31.00 x 7.10 x 87.30  MB       39.00 x 7.16 x 11.93  

n 9  64.56
A Series 1098cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves  Petrol  FM2942

Allegro 1.1 01/1974→12/1981 Mini Clubman 1.1 01/1975→12/1980
Mini Clubman 1.1 Estate 01/1975→12/1980  

V34859 E   45°   VAG693 IE  
25.53 x 7.09 x 86.92  MD       39.00 x 7.16 x 11.93  
01/74→12/76        

n 10  70.62
A Series 970cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves  Petrol Twin Carb. FM83

Mini Cooper S 01/1964→12/1966  

V90193 I   45°   VAG50969 IE  
35.76 x 7.10 x 90.68  MD       42.70 x 7.16 x 11.97  

V90194 E 1   45°     
29.44 x 7.08 x 90.81  MD         
1 12H/999AA/104761 & 12H/A04AA/102433→ 1 12H/999AA/104761 & 12H/A04AA/102433→ 1 12H/999AA/104761 & 12H/A04AA/102433→ 1 12H/999AA/104761 & 12H/A04AA/102433→ 1 12H/999AA/104761 & 12H/A04AA/102433→

n 11  70.62
A Series 1071cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves  Petrol Twin Carb. FM84

Mini Cooper S 01/1963→12/1964  

V90193 I   45°   VAG50969 IE  
35.76 x 7.10 x 90.68  MD       42.70 x 7.16 x 11.97  

V90194 E   45°     
29.44 x 7.08 x 90.81  MD         

n 12  70.62
A Series 1275cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves  Petrol  FM87

Van 7-10cwt 01/1972→12/1979  

V34274 I   45°  H VAG50911 IE  
33.40 x 7.10 x 90.93  MB       43.00 x 7.16 x 11.96  

V90194 E   45°   VAG50969 IE  
29.44 x 7.08 x 90.81  MD       42.70 x 7.16 x 11.97  
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n 13  70.62
A Series 1275cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves  Petrol Twin Carb. FM85

1275 GT 01/1967→12/1973 1300 GT 01/1967→12/1973
Mini Cooper S 01/1964→12/1971  

V34274 I 1   45°  H VAG50969 IE  
33.40 x 7.10 x 90.93  MB       42.70 x 7.16 x 11.97  

V90193 I   45°     
35.76 x 7.10 x 90.68  MD         

V90194 E   45°     
29.44 x 7.08 x 90.81  MD         
1 1300 GT only 1 1300 GT only 1 1300 GT only 1 1300 GT only 1 1300 GT only

n 14  70.62
A Series 1275cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves  Petrol  FM86

1300 MkV (USA) 01/1972→12/1973 Allegro 1300 01/1974→12/1983
Healey Sprite MkIV 01/1967→12/1972 Mini 1275 GT 01/1970→12/1980
Princess 1300 01/1967→12/1974  

V34274 I 1   45°  H VAG50911 IE 1  
33.40 x 7.10 x 90.93  MB       43.00 x 7.16 x 11.96  

V90193 I   45°   VAG50969 IE 1  
35.76 x 7.10 x 90.68  MD       42.70 x 7.16 x 11.97  

V90194 E 1   45°     
29.44 x 7.08 x 90.81  MD         
1 12H/999AA/104761 & 12H/A04AA/102433→ 1 12H/999AA/104761 & 12H/A04AA/102433→ 1 12H/999AA/104761 & 12H/A04AA/102433→ 1 12H/999AA/104761 & 12H/A04AA/102433→ 1 12H/999AA/104761 & 12H/A04AA/102433→

n 15  70.62
A Series 1275cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves  Petrol  FM2960

A Series 1275cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves  Petrol  FM2946

A+ Series 1275cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves  Petrol  FM2947

310 City 01/1980→12/1992 310 L Van 01/1980→12/1992
1300 01/1968→12/1973 Allegro 1.3 01/1974→12/1983
Allegro 1.3HL 01/1981→12/1982 Allegro 1.3HLS 01/1981→12/1982
Allegro 1.3L 01/1981→12/1982 Healey Sprite MkIV 01/1967→12/1972
Metro 1.3 HL 01/1980→12/1990 Metro 1.3 HLS 01/1980→12/1990
Metro 1.3 L 01/1980→12/1990 Metro 1.3 VandenPlas 01/1980→12/1990

V34274 I 1   45°  H VAG50911 IE  
33.40 x 7.10 x 90.93  MB       43.00 x 7.16 x 11.96  

V90194 E 1   45°   VAG50969 IE  
29.44 x 7.08 x 90.81  MD       42.70 x 7.16 x 11.97  
1 12H/999AA/104761 & 12H/A04AA/102433→ 1 12H/999AA/104761 & 12H/A04AA/102433→ 1 12H/999AA/104761 & 12H/A04AA/102433→ 1 12H/999AA/104761 & 12H/A04AA/102433→ 1 12H/999AA/104761 & 12H/A04AA/102433→

n 16  70.62
A Series 1275cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves  Petrol  FM2959

A Series 1275cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves  Petrol  FM2945

1275 GT 01/1969→12/1973 1300 GT 01/1969→12/1973
Mini Cooper S 10/1967→12/1971  

V90193 I   45°   VAG50911 IE  
35.76 x 7.10 x 90.68  MD       43.00 x 7.16 x 11.96  

V90194 E   45°   VAG50969 IE  
29.44 x 7.08 x 90.81  MD       42.70 x 7.16 x 11.97  

D

B C

E

G F

H

J

K

OE MAT.B x C x D E x F x G H x J x K (      )



65

AUSTIN

n 17  70.62
A+ Series 1275cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 46kW/63PS Petrol  FM2934

A+ Series (12 H) 1275cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 40-49kW/54-67PS Petrol OHV FM2965

Allegro 1.3 HL 12/1980→12/1983 Allegro 1.3 HLS 12/1980→12/1983
Allegro 1.3 L 12/1980→12/1983 Metro 1.3  (R.H.D.) 01/1980→12/1990
Metro 1.3 Advantage (R.H.D.) 01/1980→12/1990 Metro 1.3 ARX (R.H.D.) 01/1980→12/1990
Metro 1.3 City X (R.H.D.) 01/1980→12/1990 Metro 1.3 Clubman (R.H.D.) 01/1980→12/1990
Metro 1.3 Gala (R.H.D.) 01/1980→12/1990 Metro 1.3 GS (R.H.D.) 01/1980→12/1990
Metro 1.3 GTa 01/1984→12/1990 Metro 1.3 HLE (R.H.D.) 01/1980→12/1990
Metro 1.3 HLS (R.H.D.) 01/1980→12/1990 Metro 1.3 Jet Black (R.H.D.) 01/1980→12/1990
Metro 1.3 Knightsbridge (R.H.D.) 01/1980→12/1990 Metro 1.3 L (R.H.D.) 01/1980→12/1990
Metro 1.3 LE (R.H.D.) 01/1980→12/1990 Metro 1.3 Moritz (R.H.D.) 01/1980→12/1990
Metro 1.3 Principles (R.H.D) 01/1980→12/1990 Metro 1.3 Red Hot (R.H.D) 01/1980→12/1990
Metro 1.3 S (R.H.D.) 01/1980→12/1990 Metro 1.3 Sport 01/1984→12/1990
Metro 1.3 Sport (R.H.D) 01/1980→12/1990 Metro 1.3 Studio2 (R.H.D) 01/1980→12/1990
Metro 1.3 Vanden Plas 01/1984→12/1990 Metro Vanden Plas 1.3 01/1982→12/1988
Mini 1.3 01/1985→ Mini Cooper 01/1990→

V90193 I   45°   VAG50969 IE  
35.76 x 7.10 x 90.68  MD       42.70 x 7.16 x 11.97  

V90194 E   45°     
29.44 x 7.08 x 90.81  MD         
→12/83        

V90357 E   45°     
29.40 x 7.10 x 90.68  MD         
01/84→        

n 18  70.62
A+ Series 1275cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves  Petrol  FM3364

Maestro 500 City 01/1984→12/1992 Maestro 500 L Van 01/1984→12/1992

V90193 I 1   45°   VAG50969 IE  
35.76 x 7.10 x 90.68  MD       42.70 x 7.16 x 11.97  

V90194 E   45°     
29.44 x 7.08 x 90.81  MD         

V90357 E 1   45°     
29.40 x 7.10 x 90.68  MD         
1 12H/999AA/104761 & 12H/A04AA/102433→ 1 12H/999AA/104761 & 12H/A04AA/102433→ 1 12H/999AA/104761 & 12H/A04AA/102433→ 1 12H/999AA/104761 & 12H/A04AA/102433→ 1 12H/999AA/104761 & 12H/A04AA/102433→

n 19  70.62
A+ Series (12 H) 1275cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 40-49kW/54-67PS Petrol OHV TD381

Allegro 1.3 05/1973→12/1984 Maestro 1.3 03/1983→08/1990
Metro 1.3 10/1980→04/1990 Mini 1.3 04/1974→09/1980

V34274 I   45°  H VAG50969 IE  HR339 S (2)
33.40 x 7.10 x 90.93  MB       42.70 x 7.16 x 11.97  
01/80→12/82        

V90193 I   45°     
35.76 x 7.10 x 90.68  MD         
01/83→12/90, Eng.114→116        

V90194 E   45°     
29.44 x 7.08 x 90.81  MD         
01/80→12/82        

V90357 E   45°     
29.40 x 7.10 x 90.68  MD         
01/83→12/90        
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n 20  76.20
16 H 1598cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 63kW/86PS Petrol  TD382

V90378 E   45°     
31.10 x 7.93 x 102.30  ME   cr      

n 21  80.25
B Series (18 H) 1798cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 60kW/81PS Petrol OHV TD5478

Princess 1800 HL 04/1976→09/1978  

V34401 I   45°  H VAG50963 I  HR618 S 
41.40 x 8.72 x 110.80  MB       47.80 x 8.76 x 14.35  

V34352 E   45°   VAG50909 E  
34.23 x 8.69 x 110.26  MD   cr    56.40 x 8.76 x 14.37  

n 22  84.44
O Series (20H) 1994cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 74-83kW/101-113PS Petrol  TD5475

O Series (20HSC) 1994cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 74kW/100PS Petrol  TD4216

Ambassador 2.0 03/1982→10/1984 Montego 2.0 04/1984→08/1991
Montego HLI 10/1984→08/1988 Princess 2 2000 10/1978→10/1982

V91213 I   45°  H VAG92059 IE  HR625 S 
40.10 x 7.42 x 97.20  MB   cr    38.90 x 7.49 x 12.08  

n 23  90.47
19 J 2495cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves  Diesel Turbocharged Indirect Inj. FM3829

Metropolitan Taxi 01/1983→  

V91255 I ERC9739  45°  H VAG92158 I  
39.27 x 7.91 x 116.50  MB   cr    46.50 x 8.00 x 13.50  

V91256 E ERC9738  45°   VAG92159 E  
33.50 x 8.69 x 117.25  MD       57.00 x 8.76 x 14.30  
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Engine Index • Indice des moteurs • Indice de motores
Indice per motore • Motorverzeichnis

ccm 9x x

BEDFORD

1.3 N 75.00 1297 4 8 Petrol 2
1.6 DA 80.00 1598 4 8 Diesel 5
1.7 D/1.7 DR 82.50 1700 4 8 Diesel 8
13 S 75.00 1297 4 8 Petrol 2
14 NV 77.60 1389 4 8 Petrol 3
16 D 80.00 1598 4 8 Diesel 5
16 SV 79.00 1598 4 8 Petrol 4
200 98.40 3285 4 8 Diesel 12
214 85.72 3519 6 12 Petrol 9
220 103.19 3614 4 8 Diesel 15
300 98.40 4928 6 12 Petrol 13
300 98.40 4928 6 12 Diesel 14
330 103.19 5420 6 12 Diesel 16
381/60 Series 104.77 6343 6 12 Diesel 17
4.154 88.90 2522 4 8 Diesel 11
466 115.88 7634 6 12 Diesel 18
4ZB1 82.00 1818 4 8 Petrol 7
500 PHASE I 115.88 8200 6  Diesel 19
500 PHASE II 115.88 8200 6 12 Diesel 20
C190 86.00 1952 4 8 Diesel 10
FA10A 65.50 970 4 8 Petrol 1
G161S/G161Z 82.00 1584 4 8 Petrol 6
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BEDFORD

n 1  65.50
FA10A 970cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 34kW/46PS Petrol  TD9933

Rascal 1.0 07/1986→06/1990  

V91253 I 12911-78101  45°  H   
31.70 x 6.98 x 110.00  MB         

V91254 E   45°     
27.65 x 6.97 x 109.85  MD         

n 2  75.00
1.3 N 1297cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves  Petrol  FM2691

13 S 1297cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 42-55kW/57-75PS Petrol SOHC TD410

Astra 01/1982→12/1988 Astra Van 1.3 09/1984→09/1989
Astramax 01/1985→12/1988  

V90107 I 90106098  45°  H VAG96026 IE  
33.02 x 7.01 x 104.90  MB   cr    43.00 x 7.02 x 11.04  

V90108 E 901 06 086  45°   01/82→12/86  
29.00 x 6.99 x 104.60  MD       VAG96022 IE  
      45.80 x 7.02 x 11.04  
      01/87→12/88  

n 3  77.60
14 NV 1389cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 55kW/75PS Petrol SOHC TD411

Astra Van 1.4 09/1989→08/1991 Astramax 1.4 09/1989→06/1990

V91211 I 641 002  45°  H VAG96022 IE  
33.10 x 7.00 x 104.50  MB       45.80 x 7.02 x 11.04  

V91212 E 641 302  45°     
29.10 x 6.99 x 104.60  MD   cr      

n 4  79.00
16 SV 1598cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 60kW/81PS Petrol SOHC TD413

Astra Van 1.6 09/1984→08/1991  

V91137 I 642 679  45°  H VAG96022 IE  
37.92 x 7.00 x 101.00  MB       45.80 x 7.02 x 11.04  

V91138 E 90295015  45°     
30.87 x 6.98 x 101.08  MD         

n 5  80.00
1.6 DA 1598cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves  Diesel  FM2693

16 D 1598cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 39-40kW/53-54PS Diesel  TD412

Astra 07/1982→01/1989 Astra Van 1.6 D 07/1982→08/1988
Astramax 09/1985→01/1989 Astramax 1.6 D 09/1985→08/1988

V90230 I 901 69 309  45°  H VAG96021 IE  
36.10 x 7.98 x 123.40  MB       50.00 x 8.00 x 12.02  

V90231 E 904 99 097  45°     
32.10 x 7.97 x 123.40  MD   cr      

n 6  82.00
G161S/G161Z 1584cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves  Petrol  FM877

KB Series 01/1984→12/1988  

V90144 I   45°  H   
40.40 x 7.96 x 110.60  MB   cr      
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BEDFORD

n 7  82.00
4ZB1 1818cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 63kW/86PS Petrol  TD9929

Midi 1.8 09/1984→05/1988  

V90144 I   45°  H   
40.40 x 7.96 x 110.60  MB   cr      

n 8  82.50
1.7 D/1.7 DR 1700cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves  Diesel  FM3876

Astra 01/1989→06/1990 Astramax 01/1989→06/1990

V90230 I 901 69 309  45°  H VAG96021 IE  
36.10 x 7.98 x 123.40  MB       50.00 x 8.00 x 12.02  

V90231 E 904 99 097  45°     
32.10 x 7.97 x 123.40  MD   cr      

n 9  85.72
214 3519cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves  Petrol  FM128

Series 1.8T 01/1938→12/1973  

V3054 I   30°  H VAG474 IE  
45.60 x 8.67 x 131.00  MB       72.00 x 8.74 x 15.93  

n 10  86.00
C190 1952cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 34kW/46PS Diesel  FM883

KBD26 06/1981→12/1987 KBD41 06/1982→12/1987

V91497 I 5-12551-028-0  45°  H VAG50891 IE  
40.10 x 7.96 x 115.80  MB       54.00 x 8.00 x 14.00  

V91498 E 5-12552-034-2  45°  st VAG92372 IE  
34.10 x 7.94 x 115.80  MD       50.00 x 8.00 x 14.03  

n 11  88.90
4.154 2522cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 46-52kW/63-71PS Diesel  TD420

V34612 I   45°  H VAG701 IE  
40.59 x 7.95 x 114.83  MB       54.00 x 8.03 x 12.77  

n 12  98.40
200 3285cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves  Diesel  FM135

Series 1.1/4.4T 01/1957→12/1964 Series 4-10T 01/1957→12/1968

V33981 I 910 07 950  30°  H VAG475 E  VS6181 E 1
42.90 x 8.68 x 141.60  MB       65.00 x 8.74 x 15.93  35.40 x 44.73 x 8.03 (45°)
01/65→12/68      01/57→12/64  

V90973 I   30°   VAG50828 E  
42.95 x 8.68 x 141.50  MB       62.50 x 8.72 x 15.92  
01/65→12/68      01/65→12/68  

V33987 E 088 54 549  45°   VAG474 IE  
37.45 x 8.65 x 141.10  MD       72.00 x 8.74 x 15.93  
01/65→12/68        
1 Fully finished 1 Fertiggeschliffene 1 Entierement finis 1 Totalmente acabada 1 Finite
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BEDFORD

n 13  98.40
300 4928cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves  Petrol  FM134

J Series 01/1957→12/1963 K Series 01/1957→12/1963
S Series 01/1950→12/1956 S1 Series 01/1957→12/1963
S2 Series 01/1957→12/1963 S3 Series 01/1957→12/1963
SA Series 01/1950→12/1956 SB Series 01/1950→12/1956
SC Series 01/1950→12/1956 Series 3-7T 01/1950→12/1956
Series 4-10T 01/1957→12/1963 Series 5-12T 01/1957→12/1963
SL Series 01/1950→12/1956 SS Series 01/1950→12/1956
T Series 01/1957→12/1963 TJ Series 01/1957→12/1963
TKV Series 01/1957→12/1963  

V33980 I 099 63 030  30°  H VAG475 E  VS6181 E 1
46.10 x 8.70 x 145.51  MD       65.00 x 8.74 x 15.93  35.40 x 44.73 x 8.03 (45°)
01/57→12/63, Eng.169574→      01/57→12/63, Eng.43000→  

V3066 E   45°  H VAG474 IE  
37.46 x 8.65 x 143.89  MG       72.00 x 8.74 x 15.93  
01/57→12/63      01/57→12/63  
1 Fully finished 1 Fertiggeschliffene 1 Entierement finis 1 Totalmente acabada 1 Finite

n 14  98.40
300 4928cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves  Diesel  FM136

Series 4-10T 01/1957→12/1968 Series 5-12T 01/1957→12/1968

V33981 I 910 07 950  30°  H VAG475 E  VS6181 E 1
42.90 x 8.68 x 141.60  MB       65.00 x 8.74 x 15.93  35.40 x 44.73 x 8.03 (45°)
01/65→12/68      VAG50828 E  
V90973 I   30°   62.50 x 8.72 x 15.92  
42.95 x 8.68 x 141.50  MB       VAG474 IE  
01/65→12/68      72.00 x 8.74 x 15.93  

V33987 E 088 54 549  45°     
37.45 x 8.65 x 141.10  MD         
01/65→12/68        
1 Fully finished 1 Fertiggeschliffene 1 Entierement finis 1 Totalmente acabada 1 Finite

n 15  103.19
220 3614cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 48-52kW/65-71PS Diesel  TD6483

V33981 I 910 07 950  30°  H VAG474  VS6181 E 1
42.90 x 8.68 x 141.60  MB       72.00 x 8.74 x 15.93  35.40 x 44.73 x 8.03 (45°)
Eng.→6504747      VAG475  
V90973 I   30°   65.00 x 8.74 x 15.93  
42.95 x 8.68 x 141.50  MB       VAG50828  
Eng.6504748→      62.50 x 8.72 x 15.92  

V33987 E 088 54 549  45°     
37.45 x 8.65 x 141.10  MD         
1 Fully finished 1 Fertiggeschliffene 1 Entierement finis 1 Totalmente acabada 1 Finite
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BEDFORD

n 16  103.19
330 5420cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 72-99kW/98-135PS Diesel Turbocharged TD6485

V33981 I 910 07 950  30°  H VAG475  VS6181 E 1
42.90 x 8.68 x 141.60  MB       65.00 x 8.74 x 15.93  35.40 x 44.73 x 8.03 (45°)
01/65→12/81, Eng.→6498406      01/57→12/64  

V90973 I   30°   VAG50828  
42.95 x 8.68 x 141.50  MB       62.50 x 8.72 x 15.92  
01/65→12/87, Eng.6498407→      01/65→12/83  

V33987 E 088 54 549  45°   VAG474  
37.45 x 8.65 x 141.10  MD       72.00 x 8.74 x 15.93  
01/65→12/81, Eng.→6450235        
1 Fully finished 1 Fertiggeschliffene 1 Entierement finis 1 Totalmente acabada 1 Finite

n 17  104.77
381/60 Series 6343cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves  Diesel Direct Inj. FM140

Series 01/1967→12/1972  

V34243 I   30°   VAG92071 IE  
47.75 x 8.68 x 137.46  MB       64.65 x 8.67 x 13.26  

n 18  115.88
466 7634cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves  Diesel Direct Inj. FM141

Series 01/1966→12/1975  

V34243 I   30°   VAG92071 IE  
47.75 x 8.68 x 137.46  MB       64.65 x 8.67 x 13.26  

n 19  115.88
500 PHASE I 8200cc 6 Cyl.   Diesel Direct Inj. FM142

TM Series suppress 01/1975→12/1980  

      VAG92071 IE  
      64.65 x 8.67 x 13.26  

n 20  115.88
500 PHASE II 8200cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves  Diesel  FM2759

TM Series 01/1980→12/1986  

V90151 E 910 53 919  45°  st VAG92072 IE  
43.38 x 9.91 x 152.40  MD   cr    81.00 x 9.96 x 17.01  
01/81→12/86      01/81→12/86  
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Engine Index • Indice des moteurs • Indice de motores
Indice per motore • Motorverzeichnis

ccm 9x x

BMW

M 10 B 16 84.00 1574 4 8 Petrol 12
M 10 B 18 89.00 1766 4 8 Petrol 46
M 10 B 20 89.00 1991 4 8 Petrol 47
M 20 B 20 80.00 1991 6 12 Petrol 2
M 20 B 23 80.00 2316 6 12 Petrol 6
M 20 B 25 84.00 2494 6 12 Petrol 25
M 20 B 27 84.00 2693 6 12 Petrol 30
M 21 D 24 80.00 2443 6 12 Diesel 7
M 21 D 24 W 80.00 2443 6 12 Diesel 7
M 21 D 24 WA 80.00 2443 6 12 Diesel 7
M 30 B 28 86.00 2788 6 12 Petrol 42
M 30 B 30 89.00 2988 6 12 Petrol 48
M 30 B 32 89.25 3153 6 12 Petrol 50
M 30 B 35 92.00 3430 6 12 Petrol 51
M 30 B 35 93.40 3453 6 12 Petrol 56
M 30 B 35 (L-Jetronic) 93.40 3453 6 12 Petrol 56
M 30 B 35 (Motronic) 92.00 3430 6 12 Petrol 52
M 40 B 16 84.00 1596 4 8 Petrol 13
M 40 B 18 84.00 1796 4 8 Petrol 16
M 41 D 18 80.00 1665 4 8 Diesel 1
M 42 B 18 84.00 1796 4 16 Petrol 17
M 43 B 16 84.00 1596 4 8 Petrol 14
M 43 B 16 (16 4 E3) 84.00 1596 4 8 Petrol 14
M 43 B 18 84.00 1796 4 8 Petrol 18
M 43 B 19 85.00 1895 4 8 Petrol 38
M 43 B 19 TU 85.00 1895 4 8 Petrol 38
M 44 B 19 85.00 1895 4 16 Petrol 39
M 47 204 D1 84.00 1951 4 16 Diesel 20
M 47 D 20 84.00 1951 4 16 Diesel 20
M 47 N 204 D4 84.00 1995 4 16 Diesel 21
M 47 N 204 D5 84.00 1995 4 16 Diesel 21
M 50 B (20 6 S1) 80.00 1991 6 24 Petrol 3
M 50 B (20 6 S2) Vanos 80.00 1991 6 24 Petrol 3
M 50 B 20 80.00 1991 6 24 Petrol 3
M 50 B 20 TU 80.00 1991 6 24 Petrol 3
M 50 B 25 84.00 2494 6 24 Petrol 26
M 50 B 25 TU 84.00 2494 6 24 Petrol 26
M 50 B 25 Vanos 84.00 2494 6 24 Petrol 26
M 51 D 25 80.00 2497 6 12 Diesel 8
M 51 D 25 (Inter.) 80.00 2498 6 12 Diesel 10
M 52 B (20 6 S3) Vanos 80.00 1991 6 24 Petrol 3
M 52 B (20 6 S4) 80.00 1991 6 24 Petrol 4
M 52 B 20 80.00 1991 6 24 Petrol 3
M 52 B 25 TU 84.00 2494 6 24 Petrol 27
M 52 B 25 Vanos 84.00 2494 6 24 Petrol 26
M 52 B 28 84.00 2793 6 24 Petrol 31
M 52 B 28 TU 84.00 2793 6 24 Petrol 31
M 54 226 S1 80.00 2171 6 24 Petrol 5
M 54 256 S5 84.00 2494 6 24 Petrol 27
M 54 306 S3 84.00 2979 6 24 Petrol 33
M 54 B 22 80.00 2171 6 24 Petrol 5
M 54 B 25 84.00 2494 6 24 Petrol 28
M 54 B 30 84.00 2979 6 24 Petrol 33
M 57 256 D1 80.00 2497 6 24 Diesel 9
M 57 306 D1 84.00 2926 6 24 Diesel 32
M 57 306 D3 84.00 2993 6 24 Diesel 34
M 57 306 D4 84.00 2993 6 24 Diesel 34
M 57 306 D5 84.00 2993 6 24 Diesel 34
M 57 D 25 80.00 2497 6 24 Diesel 9
M 57 D 25 TU 80.00 2497 6 24 Diesel 9
M 57 D 30 84.00 2926 6 24 Diesel 32
M 57 D30 TU 84.00 2993 6 24 Diesel 34
M 57 D30 TU2 84.00 2993 6 24 Diesel 35
M 57 N 256 D4 84.00 2497 6 24 Diesel 29
M 57 N 306 D2 84.00 2993 6 24 Diesel 34
M 57 N 306 D4 84.00 2993 6 24 Diesel 34
M 57 N 306 D5 84.00 2993 6 24 Diesel 34
M 57 N2 306 D2 84.00 2993 6 24 Diesel 35
M 57 N2 306 D3 84.00 2993 6 24 Diesel 35
M 60 B 40 89.00 3982 8 32 Petrol 49
M 62 B 44 92.00 4398 8 32 Petrol 53
M 62 B 44 TU 92.00 4398 8 32 Petrol 53
M 70 B 50 84.00 4988 12 24 Petrol 37
M 70 B 56 86.00 5576 12 24 Petrol 44
M 73 B 54 85.00 5379 12 24 Petrol 41
N 42 B 18 84.00 1796 4 16 Petrol 19
N 42 B 20 84.00 1995 4 16 Petrol 22
N 42 B 20 A 84.00 1995 4 16 Petrol 22
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Engine Index • Indice des moteurs • Indice de motores
Indice per motore • Motorverzeichnis

ccm 9x x

BMW

N 43 B 20 A 84.00 1995 4 16 Petrol 23
N 45 B 16 84.00 1596 4 16 Petrol 15
N 45 B 16 A 84.00 1596 4 16 Petrol 15
N 46 B 18 84.00 1796 4 16 Petrol 19
N 46 B 18 A 84.00 1796 4 16 Petrol 19
N 46 B 20 84.00 1995 4 16 Petrol 22
N 46 B 20 A 84.00 1995 4 16 Petrol 22
N 46 B 20 C 84.00 1995 4 16 Petrol 23
N 47 D 20 A 84.00 1995 4 16 Diesel 24
N 47 D 20 B 84.00 1995 4 16 Diesel 24
N 47 D 20 C 84.00 1995 4 16 Diesel 24
N 47S D 20 D 84.00 1995 4 16 Diesel 24
N 52 B 25 A 82.00 2497 6 24 Petrol 11
N 52 B 25 C 82.00 2497 6 24 Petrol 11
N 52 B 30 85.00 2996 6 24 Petrol 40
N 52 B 30 A 85.00 2996 6 24 Petrol 40
N 53 B 25 A 82.00 2497 6 24 Petrol 11
N 53 B 30 A 85.00 2996 6 24 Petrol 40
N 57 306 D2 84.00 2993 6 24 Diesel 36
N 57 306 D3 84.00 2993 6 24 Diesel 36
N 57 D30 A 84.00 2993 6 24 Diesel 36
N 57 D30 B 84.00 2993 6 24 Diesel 36
N 57 D30 C 84.00 2993 6 24 Diesel 36
N 57 S D30 B 84.00 2993 6 24 Diesel 36
N 62 B 44 92.00 4398 8 32 Petrol 54
N 62 B 44 A 92.00 4398 8 32 Petrol 54
S 14 B 23 93.40 2302 4 16 Petrol 55
S 14 B 23 (EVO I) 93.40 2302 4 16 Petrol 55
S 38 B 38 94.60 3795 6 24 Petrol 57
S 50 B 30 86.00 2990 6 24 Petrol 43
S 54 B 32 87.00 3246 6 24 Petrol 45
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BMW

n 1  80.00
M 41 D 18 1665cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 66kW/89PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD452

3 318 tds (E36) 01/1995→02/1998 3 Compact 318 tds (E36) 01/1995→08/2000
3 Touring 318 tds (E36) 01/1995→10/1999  

V94526 I 1134 2 244 814  45° ss H VAG96148B IE  HR817 S 
35.90 x 6.00 x 103.70  MG   cr    39.50 x 6.00 x 12.57  

V94555 E 1134 2 244 815  45° ss H   
30.90 x 6.00 x 103.50  MG   cr      

n 2  80.00
M 20 B 20 1991cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 90kW/122PS Petrol CIH TD5117

3 320 i (E30) 09/1977→10/1993 3 320/6 (E21) 09/1977→10/1993
3 Convertible 320 i (E30) 09/1977→10/1993 3 Touring 320 i (E30) 09/1977→10/1993
5 520 i (E28) 09/1977→08/1991 5 520 i (E34) 09/1977→08/1991
5 520/6 (E12) 09/1977→08/1991  

V91189 I 1134 1 267 721  45° Y H VAG92303B IE  HR662 S 
40.00 x 6.98 x 102.70  MB       45.00 x 7.02 x 13.05  

V91190 E 1134 1 280 643  45°  H VAG92347B IE  
34.00 x 6.96 x 102.70  MG   cr    45.00 x 7.02 x 13.14  

      VAG96143B IE  
      45.00 x 7.02 x 13.24  

n 3  80.00
M 50 B (20 6 S1) 1991cc 6 Cyl. 24 Valves 110kW/150PS Petrol  TD4227

M 50 B (20 6 S2) Vanos 1991cc 6 Cyl. 24 Valves 110kW/150PS Petrol  TD10027

M 50 B 20 1991cc 6 Cyl. 24 Valves 110kW/150PS Petrol  TD21402

M 50 B 20 TU 1991cc 6 Cyl. 24 Valves 110kW/150PS Petrol  TD21239

M 52 B (20 6 S3) Vanos 1991cc 6 Cyl. 24 Valves 100-110kW/136-150PS Petrol  TD460

M 52 B 20 1991cc 6 Cyl. 24 Valves 110kW/150PS Petrol  TD21403

3 320 i (E36) 09/1990→02/1998 3 320 i (E46) 03/1998→09/2000
3 Convertible 320 i (E36) 12/1993→04/1999 3 Coupe 320 Ci (E46) 08/1999→09/2000
3 Coupe 320 i (E36) 03/1992→04/1999 3 Touring 320 i (E36) 01/1995→10/1999
3 Touring 320 i (E46) 10/1999→09/2000 5 520 i (E39) 01/1996→06/2003
5 520 i 24V (E34) 09/1989→09/1995 5 Touring 520 i (E34) 11/1991→01/1997
5 Touring 520 i (E39) 01/1997→05/2004 Z3 Convertible 2.0 (E36) 04/1999→01/2003

V91420 I 1134 1 722 910  45° Y H VAG96042B IE  HR662 S (2)
29.90 x 7.00 x 107.70  MB   cr    43.50 x 7.00 x 12.55  →09/92
→08/92      →08/92  HR280 S (2)
V94008 I 1134 1 738 220  45° Y H VAG96043B IE  09/92→
30.00 x 5.98 x 107.15  MB       43.50 x 6.01 x 12.56  HR602 S (2)
09/92→      09/92→  →09/92

V91421 E 1134 1 722 911  45°  H   
26.90 x 7.00 x 106.80  MG   cr      
→08/92        

V94009 E 1134 7 502 351  45°  H   
27.00 x 5.96 x 106.20  MG   cr      
09/92→        

D

B C

E

G F

H

J

K

OE MAT.B x C x D E x F x G H x J x K (      )



76

BMW

n 4  80.00
M 52 B (20 6 S4) 1991cc 6 Cyl. 24 Valves 110kW/150PS Petrol  TD14610

3 Coupe 320 Ci (E46) 08/1999→09/2000 5 520 i (E39) 01/1996→09/2000
5 Touring 520 i (E39) 01/1997→09/2000 Z3 Convertible 2.0 (E36) 04/1999→01/2003

V94008 I 1134 1 738 220  45° Y H VAG96043B IE  HR280 S (2)
30.00 x 5.98 x 107.15  MB       43.50 x 6.01 x 12.56  

V94009 E 1134 7 502 351  45°  H   
27.00 x 5.96 x 106.20  MG   cr      

n 5  80.00
M 54 226 S1 2171cc 6 Cyl. 24 Valves 125kW/170PS Petrol  TD17522

M 54 B 22 2171cc 6 Cyl. 24 Valves 125kW/170PS Petrol  TD15969

3 320 i (E46) 09/2000→02/2005 3 Convertible 320 Ci (E46) 09/2000→
3 Coupe 320 Ci (E46) 09/2000→ 3 Touring 320 i (E46) 09/2000→02/2005
5 520 i (E39) 09/2000→06/2003 5 520 i (E60) 07/2003→
5 Touring 520 i (E39) 09/2000→05/2004 5 Touring 520 i (E61) 06/2004→
Z3 Convertible 2.2 (E36) 08/2000→01/2003 Z4 Convertible 2.2 i (E85) 10/2003→

V94008 I 1134 1 738 220  45° Y H   HR280 S (2)
30.00 x 5.98 x 107.15  MB         

V94009 E 1134 7 502 351  45°  H   
27.00 x 5.96 x 106.20  MG   cr      

n 6  80.00
M 20 B 23 2316cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 102-110kW/139-150PS Petrol CIH TD5259

3 323 i (E21) 01/1978→08/1986 3 323 i (E30) 01/1978→08/1986

V91189 I 1134 1 267 721  45° Y H VAG92303B IE  HR662 S 
40.00 x 6.98 x 102.70  MB       45.00 x 7.02 x 13.05  

V91190 E 1134 1 280 643  45°  H VAG92347B IE  
34.00 x 6.96 x 102.70  MG   cr    45.00 x 7.02 x 13.14  

      VAG96143B IE  
      45.00 x 7.02 x 13.24  

n 7  80.00
M 21 D 24 2443cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 85kW/115PS Diesel Turbocharged SOHC TD5263

M 21 D 24 W 2443cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 63kW/86PS Diesel SOHC TD5165

M 21 D 24 WA 2443cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 85kW/116PS Diesel Turbocharged SOHC TD443

3 324 d (E30) 09/1985→08/1991 3 324 td (E30) 09/1987→06/1993
3 Touring 324 td (E30) 09/1987→06/1993 5 524 d (E28) 03/1986→12/1987
5 524 td (E28) 09/1983→09/1995 5 524 td (E34) 09/1983→09/1995

V91423 E 1134 2 242 623  45° ss  VAG92347B I  HR662 S 
30.90 x 7.00 x 114.10  MF   cr    45.00 x 7.02 x 13.14  

      VAG96167 I  
      45.00 x 7.02 x 13.34  

      VAG96189B I  
      45.00 x 7.02 x 13.07  

      VAG96086B E  
      52.00 x 7.02 x 13.07  
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BMW

n 8  80.00
M 51 D 25 2497cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 85kW/115PS Diesel Turbocharged SOHC TD4229

3 325 td (E36) 09/1991→02/1998 5 525 td (E34) 03/1993→06/2003
5 525 td (E39) 03/1993→06/2003 5 Touring 525 td (E34) 03/1993→06/2003

V94526 I 1134 2 244 814  45° ss H VAG96148B IE  HR280 S (2)
35.90 x 6.00 x 103.70  MG   cr    39.50 x 6.00 x 12.57  

V94555 E 1134 2 244 815  45° ss H   
30.90 x 6.00 x 103.50  MG   cr      

n 9  80.00
M 57 256 D1 2497cc 6 Cyl. 24 Valves 120kW/163PS Diesel  TD18403

M 57 D 25 2497cc 6 Cyl. 24 Valves 120kW/163PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD21233

M 57 D 25 TU 2497cc 6 Cyl. 24 Valves 130kW/177PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD21234

5 525 d (E39) 02/2000→06/2003 5 525 d (E60) 06/2004→
5 Touring 525 d (E39) 02/2000→05/2004 5 Touring 525 d (E61) 06/2004→

V94086 I 1134 2 247 077  45°  H   
26.00 x 6.00 x 99.90  MF   cr      

V94086 E 1134 2 247 077  45°  H   
26.00 x 6.00 x 99.90  MF   cr      

n 10  80.00
M 51 D 25 (Inter.) 2498cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 105kW/143PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled SOHC TD5285

3 325 tds (E36) 05/1993→10/1999 3 Touring 325 tds (E36) 05/1993→10/1999
5 525 tds (E34) 09/1991→05/2004 5 525 tds (E39) 09/1991→05/2004
5 Touring 525 tds (E34) 09/1991→05/2004 5 Touring 525 tds (E39) 09/1991→05/2004
7 725 tds (E38) 04/1996→11/2001  

V94089 I 1134 2 246 524  45° Y H VAG96148B IE  HR662 S (2)
35.90 x 6.00 x 103.70  MB   cr    39.50 x 6.00 x 12.57  →08/92

V94526 I 1134 2 244 814  45° ss H   HR280 S (2)
35.90 x 6.00 x 103.70  MG   cr      09/92→

V94090 E 1134 2 246 525  45°  H   
30.90 x 6.00 x 103.50  MG   cr      

V94555 E 1134 2 244 815  45° ss H   
30.90 x 6.00 x 103.50  MG   cr      

n 11  82.00
N 52 B 25 A 2497cc 6 Cyl. 24 Valves 130-160kW/177-218PS Petrol  TD18517

N 52 B 25 C 2497cc 6 Cyl. 24 Valves 160kW/218PS Petrol  TD18169

N 53 B 25 A 2497cc 6 Cyl. 24 Valves 140kW/190PS Petrol  TD20588

3 (E90) 323i 04/2006→06/2007 3 (E90) 325i 01/2005→
3 (E90) 325xi 01/2005→ 3 Convertible (E93) 325i 03/2007→
3 Coupe (E92) 325i 09/2006→ 3 Coupe (E92) 325xi 09/2006→
3 Touring (E91) 325i 09/2005→ 3 Touring (E91) 325xi 09/2005→
5 (E60) 523i 07/2005→ 5 (E60) 525i 07/2005→
5 (E60) 525xi 07/2005→ 5 Touring (E61) 523i 07/2005→
5 Touring (E61) 525i 07/2005→ 5 Touring (E61) 525xi 07/2005→
X3 (E83) 2.5 si 09/2006→ X3 (E83) xDrive 25i 09/2008→
Z4 (E85) 2.5 i 01/2006→ Z4 (E85) 2.5 si 01/2006→
Z4 (E89) sDrive 23i 05/2009→  

V95045 I 1134 7 539 919  45°  H   
32.20 x 5.00 x 104.50  MB         

V95046 E 1134 7 553 774  45°  H   
27.00 x 6.00 x 110.40  MG         
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BMW

n 12  84.00
M 10 B 16 1574cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 55-77kW/75-105PS Petrol  TD5170

2 1502 1.6 (E10) 01/1975→07/1977 2 1600 Ti (E10) 09/1967→11/1969
2 1600/2 (E10) 12/1967→12/1971 2 1602 (E10) 04/1971→07/1975
2 Touring 1600 (E6) 05/1971→04/1973 3 315 (E21) 03/1981→03/1984
3 315 (E30) 09/1982→10/1983 3 316 (E21) 08/1975→08/1980
1500-2000 1500 1.6 09/1963→07/1966 1500-2000 1600 04/1964→04/1968
1600 GT Coupe 1.6 10/1967→05/1969 Cabriolet 1600-2 (E10) 12/1967→10/1971

V34335 I 1134 1 251 879  45°  H VAG92170B IE  HR569 S 
41.98 x 7.97 x 103.91  MB       50.00 x 8.02 x 14.06  

      VAG96176B IE  
      50.00 x 8.02 x 14.24  

n 13  84.00
M 40 B 16 1596cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 73kW/99PS Petrol SOHC TD5255

3 316 i (E30) 07/1988→06/1994 3 316 i (E36) 07/1988→06/1994
3 Touring 316 i (E30) 07/1988→06/1994  

V91418 I 1134 1 727 358  45° Y H VAG96042B IE  HR599 S 
41.90 x 7.00 x 102.10  MB       43.50 x 7.00 x 12.55  

V91955 E 1134 1 727 352  45° ss H VAG96235B IE  
35.90 x 7.00 x 101.10  MG   cr    43.50 x 7.02 x 12.65  

n 14  84.00
M 43 B 16 1596cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 75kW/102PS Petrol  TD455

M 43 B 16 (16 4 E3) 1596cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 77kW/105PS Petrol  TD17055

3 316 i (E36) 07/1988→02/1998 3 316 i (E46) 04/2000→02/2005
3 Coupe 316 Ci (E46) 04/2000→ 3 Coupe 316 i (E36) 09/1993→04/1999
3 Touring 316 i (E36) 01/1996→10/1999 3 Compact 316 i (E36) 03/1994→08/2000

V94087 I 1134 1 739 658  45° Y H VAG96042B IE  HR646 S (8)
42.00 x 7.00 x 104.00  MB       43.50 x 7.00 x 12.55  HR599 S 
V94088 E 1134 1 739 665  45° ss H VAG96196 IE  
35.90 x 7.00 x 103.00  MG   cr    43.50 x 7.02 x 12.77  

      VAG96235B IE  
      43.50 x 7.02 x 12.65  

n 15  84.00
N 45 B 16 1596cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 85kW/115PS Petrol  TD21404

N 45 B 16 A 1596cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 85kW/115PS Petrol  TD18358

1 116 i (E81, E87) 09/2004→ 3 316 i (E46) 06/2002→02/2005
3 316 i (E90) 02/2006→ 3 Coupe 316 Ci (E46) 06/2002→
3 Touring 316 i (E46) 06/2002→02/2005  

V94957 I 1134 1 435 461  45°  H   
35.00 x 6.00 x 100.00  MB         

V94403 E 1134 7 503 839  45° ss H   
29.00 x 6.00 x 100.10  MG   cr      
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BMW

n 16  84.00
M 40 B 18 1796cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 83kW/113PS Petrol SOHC TD4224

3 318 i (E30) 09/1987→06/1994 3 318 i (E36) 09/1987→06/1994
3 Convertible 318 i (E30) 09/1987→06/1994 3 Touring 318 i (E30) 09/1987→06/1994
5 518 i (E34) 08/1989→09/1995 5 Touring 518 i (E34) 08/1989→09/1995

V91418 I 1134 1 727 358  45° Y H VAG96042B IE  HR599 S 
41.90 x 7.00 x 102.10  MB       43.50 x 7.00 x 12.55  

V91955 E 1134 1 727 352  45° ss H VAG96196 IE  
35.90 x 7.00 x 101.10  MG   cr    43.50 x 7.02 x 12.77  

      VAG96235B IE  
      43.50 x 7.02 x 12.65  

n 17  84.00
M 42 B 18 1796cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 103kW/140PS Petrol DOHC TD454

3 318 is (E30) 09/1989→09/1997 3 318 is (E36) 09/1989→09/1997
3 Coupe 318 is (E36) 09/1989→09/1997 3 Compact 318 ti (E36) 09/1989→09/1997

V91925 I 1134 1 739 822  45°  H VAG96043B IE  HR646 S 
32.90 x 6.00 x 106.10  MB       43.50 x 6.01 x 12.56  →09/93

V91926 E 1134 1 739 823  45° ss H VAG96044B IE  HR817 S (2)
30.50 x 6.00 x 105.70  MG       43.50 x 6.00 x 12.77  09/93→

n 18  84.00
M 43 B 18 1796cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 85kW/116PS Petrol  TD456

3 318 i (E36) 10/1993→02/1998 3 Convertible 318 i (E36) 01/1994→04/1999
3 Touring 318 i (E36) 07/1995→10/1999 5 518 i (E34) 08/1989→09/1995
5 Touring 518 g (E34) 11/1995→06/1996 5 Touring 518 i (E34) 09/1994→01/1997
Z3 Convertible 1.8 (E36) 10/1995→10/1998  

V94087 I 1134 1 739 658  45° Y H VAG96042B IE  HR599 S 
42.00 x 7.00 x 104.00  MB       43.50 x 7.00 x 12.55  

V94088 E 1134 1 739 665  45° ss H VAG96196 IE  
35.90 x 7.00 x 103.00  MG   cr    43.50 x 7.02 x 12.77  

n 19  84.00
N 42 B 18 1796cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 85kW/115PS Petrol  TD17054

N 46 B 18 1796cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 85kW/115PS Petrol  TD21405

N 46 B 18 A 1796cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 85kW/115PS Petrol  TD20538

3 316 i (E46) 02/2002→02/2005 3 Compact 316 ti (E46) 06/2001→02/2005
3 Touring 316 i (E46) 03/2002→02/2005  

V94402 I 1134 1 440 304  45° Y H   
32.00 x 6.00 x 100.00  MB         

V94403 E 1134 7 503 839  45° ss H   
29.00 x 6.00 x 100.10  MG   cr      
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BMW

n 20  84.00
M 47 204 D1 1951cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 85-100kW/116-136PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD18305

M 47 D 20 1951cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 100kW/136PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD9521

3 318 d (E46) 09/2001→03/2003 3 320 d (E46) 04/1998→09/2001
3 Compact 2.0 TD (E46) 10/2001→12/2002 3 Touring 318 d (E46) 03/2002→02/2005
3 Touring 320 d (E46) 03/2000→09/2001 5 520 d (E39) 02/2000→06/2003
5 Touring 520 d (E39) 02/2000→09/2003  

V94086 I 1134 2 247 077  45°  H VAG96266B IE  HR5045 S 
26.00 x 6.00 x 99.90  MF   cr    39.00 x 6.00 x 11.54  

V94086 E 1134 2 247 077  45°  H   
26.00 x 6.00 x 99.90  MF   cr      

n 21  84.00
M 47 N 204 D4 1995cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 85-120kW/116-163PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD17523

M 47 N 204 D5 1995cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 120kW/163PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD18171

1 118d (E81, E87) 09/2004→ 1 120d (E81, E87) 09/2004→
3 318 d (E46) 03/2003→02/2005 3 318 d (E90) 09/2005→
3 320 d (E46) 09/2001→02/2005 3 320 d (E90) 01/2005→
3 Compact 318 td (E46) 03/2003→02/2005 3 Compact 320 td (E46) 09/2001→02/2005
3 Convertible 320 Cd (E46) 02/2005→ 3 Coupe 320 Cd (E46) 11/2003→
3 Touring 318 d (E46) 03/2003→02/2005 3 Touring 318 d (E91) 09/2005→
3 Touring 320 d (E46) 09/2001→02/2005 3 Touring 320 d (E91) 09/2005→
5 520 d (E60) 07/2005→ 5 Touring 520 d (E61) 07/2005→
5 Touring 520d (E61) 09/2005→ X3 2.0 d (E83) 10/2004→
X3 xDrive18d (E83) 09/2008→  

V94086 I 1134 2 247 077  45°  H VAG96266B IE  HR5045 S 
26.00 x 6.00 x 99.90  MF   cr    39.00 x 6.00 x 11.54  

V94086 E 1134 2 247 077  45°  H   
26.00 x 6.00 x 99.90  MF   cr      

n 22  84.00
N 42 B 20 1995cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 105kW/143PS Petrol  TD17052

N 42 B 20 A 1995cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 110kW/150PS Petrol  TD18038

N 46 B 20 1995cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 95-110kW/129-150PS Petrol  TD21406

N 46 B 20 A 1995cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 110kW/150PS Petrol  TD18167

1 118 i (E81, E87) 09/2004→ 1 120i (E81, E87) 09/2004→
3 318 i (E46) 09/2001→02/2005 3 318 i (E90) 09/2005→03/2007
3 320 i (E90) 01/2005→03/2007 3 Cabriolet 320 i (E93) 03/2007→08/2007
3 Compact 318 ti (E46) 09/2001→02/2005 3 Convertible 318 Ci (E46) 09/2001→
3 Coupe 318 Ci (E46) 09/2001→ 3 Coupe 320 i (E92) 11/2006→06/2007
3 Touring 318 i (E46) 09/2001→02/2005 3 Touring 318 i (E91) 01/2006→
3 Touring 320 i (E91) 09/2005→ X3 2.0 i (E83) 07/2005→
Z4 Convertible 2.0 i (E85) 04/2005→  

V94402 I 1134 1 440 304  45° Y H   
32.00 x 6.00 x 100.00  MB         

V94403 E 1134 7 503 839  45° ss H   
29.00 x 6.00 x 100.10  MG   cr      
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BMW

n 23  84.00
N 43 B 20 A 1995cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 96-125kW/131-170PS Petrol  TD20584

N 46 B 20 C 1995cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 110kW/150PS Petrol  TD18168

1 (E81, E87) 116i 01/2009→ 1 (E81, E87) 118i 04/2007→
1 (E81, E87) 120i 03/2007→ 1 Convertible (E88) 118i 03/2008→
1 Convertible (E88) 120i 03/2008→ 1 Coupe (E82) 120i 09/2009→
3 320 i (E90) 01/2005→03/2007 3 Touring 320 i (E91) 09/2005→
3 (E90) 318i 09/2007→ 3 (E90) 320i 01/2005→
3 Convertible (E93) 320i 03/2007→ 3 Coupe (E92) 320i 03/2007→
3 Touring (E91) 318i 09/2007→ 3 Touring (E91) 320i 09/2005→
5 (E60) 520i 09/2007→ 5 Touring (E61) 520i 09/2007→

V95047 I 1134 7 548 280  45°  H   
31.40 x 6.00 x 106.65  MB         

V95048 E 1134 7 573 840  45°  H   
28.00 x 6.00 x 114.65  MG   cr      

n 24  84.00
N 47 D 20 A 1995cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 120-85kW/163-116PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD19922

N 47 D 20 B 1995cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 150kW/204PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD20845

N47 D20 C 1995cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 85-135kW/116-184PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled Direct Inj. DOHC TD24405

N47S D20 D 1995cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 150kW/204PS Diesel Bi-Turbo Intercooled Direct Inj. TD24642

1 120d (E81, E87) 09/2004→ 1 (E81, E87) 116d 03/2009→
1 (E81, E87) 118d 03/2007→ 1 (E81, E87) 120d 03/2007→
1 (E81, E87) 123d 10/2007→ 1 (F20) 116d 06/2011→
1 (F20) 118d 06/2011→ 1 (F20) 120d 06/2011→
1 Convertible (E88) 118d 09/2008→ 1 Convertible (E88) 120d 03/2008→
1 Convertible (E88) 123d 09/2008→ 1 Coupe (E82) 118d 09/2009→
1 Coupe (E82) 120d 10/2007→ 1 Coupe (E82) 123d 10/2007→
3 320 d (E90) 01/2005→ 3 Touring 320 d (E91) 09/2005→
3 (E90) 316d 07/2009→ 3 (E90) 318d 09/2005→
3 (E90) 320d 01/2005→ 3 (E90) 320d xDrive 07/2008→
3 (E90) 320xd 09/2007→ 3 (F30) 316d 02/2012→
3 (F30) 318d 02/2012→ 3 (F30) 320d 10/2011→
3 Convertible (E93) 320d 01/2010→ 3 Coupe (E92) 320d 01/2010→
3 Coupe (E92) 320d xDrive 09/2008→ 3 Touring (E91) 316d 09/2009→
3 Touring (E91) 318d 07/2007→ 3 Touring (E91) 320d 01/2010→
3 Touring (E91) 320d xDrive 09/2008→ 5 520 d (E60) 07/2005→
5 Touring 520 d (E61) 07/2005→ 5 (E60) 520d 09/2007→
5 (F10) 520d 03/2010→ 5 Touring (E61) 520d 09/2007→
5 Touring (F11) 520d 09/2010→ X1 (E84) sDrive18d 03/2009→
X1 (E84) sDrive20d 10/2009→ X1 (E84) xDrive 18d 03/2009→
X1 (E84) xDrive 20d 10/2009→ X1 (E84) xDrive 23d 10/2009→
X3 (E83) xDrive 18d 09/2008→ X3 (E83) xDrive 20d 09/2008→
X3 (F25) xDrive 20d 09/2010→  

V95040 I 1112 7 797 711  45°  H   HR5110 S 
27.20 x 5.00 x 94.00  MB   cr      

V95041 E 1134 8 511 622  45°  H   
24.60 x 5.00 x 94.00  MG         
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n 25  84.00
M 20 B 25 2494cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 126kW/171PS Petrol CIH TD439

3 325 i (E30) 09/1983→10/1993 3 Convertible 325 i (E30) 09/1983→10/1993
3 Touring 325 i (E30) 09/1983→10/1993 5 525 i (E34) 01/1988→08/1991
Z1 Convertible 2.5 06/1988→06/1991  

V91187 I 1134 1 720 827  45° Y H VAG92303B IE  HR662 S 
42.00 x 6.98 x 102.70  MB       45.00 x 7.02 x 13.05  

V91188 E 1134 1 720 828  45°  H VAG92347B IE  
36.00 x 6.96 x 102.50  MG   cr    45.00 x 7.02 x 13.14  

      VAG96143B IE  
      45.00 x 7.02 x 13.24  

n 26  84.00
M 50 B 25 2494cc 6 Cyl. 24 Valves 141kW/192PS Petrol  TD4228

M 50 B 25 TU 2494cc 6 Cyl. 24 Valves 141kW/192PS Petrol  TD21240

M 50 B 25 Vanos 2494cc 6 Cyl. 24 Valves 141kW/192PS Petrol  TD18476

M 52 B 25 Vanos 2494cc 6 Cyl. 24 Valves 125-141kW/170-192PS Petrol  TD4230

3 323 i (E36) 03/1995→02/1998 3 323 i (E46) 03/1998→09/2000
3 325 i (E36) 09/1990→09/1995 3 Compact 323 ti (E36) 08/1997→08/2000
3 Convertible 323 Ci (E46) 04/2000→09/2000 3 Convertible 323 i (E36) 06/1995→04/1999
3 Convertible 325 i (E36) 03/1993→03/1995 3 Coupe 323 Ci (E46) 04/1999→09/2000
3 Coupe 323 i (E36) 03/1995→04/1999 3 Coupe 325 i (E36) 03/1992→04/1999
3 Touring 323 i (E36) 09/1995→10/1999 5 523 i (E39) 11/1995→09/2000
5 525 i 24V (E34) 09/1989→09/1995 5 525 i X 24V (E34) 10/1991→09/1995
5 Touring 523 i (E39) 01/1997→09/2000 5 Touring 525 i (E34) 11/1991→01/1997

V91410 I 1134 1 722 908  45° Y H VAG96042B IE  HR280 S (2)
33.10 x 6.98 x 106.70  MB       43.50 x 7.00 x 12.55  
→08/92      →08/92  

V91925 I 1134 1 739 822  45°  H VAG96196 IE  
32.90 x 6.00 x 106.10  MB       43.50 x 7.02 x 12.77  
09/92→      →08/92  

V91411 E 1134 1 726 903  45° ss H VAG96043B IE  
30.40 x 6.96 x 106.40  MG       43.50 x 6.01 x 12.56  
→08/92      09/92→  

V91926 E 1134 1 739 823  45° ss H VAG96044B IE  
30.50 x 6.00 x 105.70  MG       43.50 x 6.00 x 12.77  
09/92→      09/92→  

n 27  84.00
M 52 B 25 TU 2494cc 6 Cyl. 24 Valves 125kW/170PS Petrol  TD21241

M 54 256 S5 2494cc 6 Cyl. 24 Valves 141kW/192PS Petrol  TD17516

3 323 i (E46) 03/1998→09/2000 3 325 i (E46) 09/2000→02/2005
3 325 xi (E46) 09/2000→02/2005 3 Compact 325 ti (E46) 06/2001→02/2005
3 Convertible 325 Ci (E46) 09/2000→ 3 Coupe 325 Ci (E46) 09/2000→
3 Touring 325 i (E46) 09/2000→02/2005 3 Touring 325 xi (E46) 09/2000→02/2005
5 523 i (E39) 11/1995→09/2000 5 525 i (E39) 09/2000→06/2003
5 525 i (E60) 09/2003→ 5 Touring 523 i (E39) 01/1997→09/2000
5 Touring 525 i (E39) 09/2000→05/2004 5 Touring 525 i (E61) 06/2004→
X3 2.5 i (E83) 01/2004→ Z4 Convertible 2.5 i (E85) 02/2003→

V91925 I 1134 1 739 822  45°  H VAG96043B IE  HR280 S (2)
32.90 x 6.00 x 106.10  MB       43.50 x 6.01 x 12.56  

V91926 E 1134 1 739 823  45° ss H VAG96044B IE  
30.50 x 6.00 x 105.70  MG       43.50 x 6.00 x 12.77  
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n 28  84.00
M 54 B 25 2494cc 6 Cyl. 24 Valves 125/141kW/170P/192SPS Petrol  TD20048

3 325 i (E46) 09/2000→02/2005 3 Compact 325 ti (E46) 06/2001→02/2005
3 Touring 325 i (E46) 09/2000→02/2005 5 525 i (E39) 09/2000→06/2003
5 525 i (E60) 09/2003→ 5 Touring 525 i (E39) 09/2000→05/2004
5 Touring 525 i (E61) 06/2004→ X3 2.5 i (E83) 01/2004→
Z4 Convertible 2.5 i (E85) 02/2003→  

V94594 I 1134 1 438 284  45° Y H VAG96043B IE  HR280 S (2)
33.00 x 6.00 x 106.10  MB       43.50 x 6.01 x 12.56  

V94595 E 1134 7 505 704  45°  H   
30.40 x 6.00 x 105.70  MG         

n 29  84.00
M 57 N 256 D4 2497cc 6 Cyl. 24 Valves 130kW/177PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD18033

5 525 d (E60) 06/2004→ 5 Touring 525 d (E61) 06/2004→

V94086 I 1134 2 247 077  45°  H VAG96266B IE  
26.00 x 6.00 x 99.90  MF   cr    39.00 x 6.00 x 11.54  

V94086 E 1134 2 247 077  45°  H   
26.00 x 6.00 x 99.90  MF   cr      

n 30  84.00
M 20 B 27 2693cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 90-95kW/122-129PS Petrol  TD5269

3 325 e (E30) 10/1983→12/1988 5 525 e (E28) 09/1981→12/1987

V91189 I 1134 1 267 721  45° Y H VAG92303B IE  HR662 S 
40.00 x 6.98 x 102.70  MB       45.00 x 7.02 x 13.05  

V91190 E 1134 1 280 643  45°  H VAG92347B IE  
34.00 x 6.96 x 102.70  MG   cr    45.00 x 7.02 x 13.14  

      VAG96143B IE  
      45.00 x 7.02 x 13.24  

n 31  84.00
M 52 B 28 2793cc 6 Cyl. 24 Valves 142kW/193PS Petrol  TD4231

M 52 B 28 TU 2793cc 6 Cyl. 24 Valves 142kW/193PS Petrol  TD21242

3 328 i (E36) 01/1995→02/1998 3 328 i (E46) 02/1998→06/2000
3 Convertible 328 i (E36) 03/1995→04/1999 3 Coupe 328 Ci (E46) 04/1999→06/2000
3 Coupe 328 i (E36) 01/1995→04/1999 3 Touring 328 i (E36) 01/1995→10/1999
3 Touring 328 i (E46) 10/1999→06/2000 5 528 i (E39) 11/1995→09/2000
5 Touring 528 i (E39) 01/1997→09/2000 7 728 i, iL (E38) 08/1995→11/2001
Z3 Convertible 2.8 (E36) 04/1997→06/2000 Z3 Coupe 2.8 (E36) 07/1997→06/2000

V91925 I 1134 1 739 822  45°  H VAG96043B IE  HR280 S (2)
32.90 x 6.00 x 106.10  MB       43.50 x 6.01 x 12.56  

V91926 E 1134 1 739 823  45° ss H VAG96044B IE  
30.50 x 6.00 x 105.70  MG       43.50 x 6.00 x 12.77  
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BMW

n 32  84.00
M 57 306 D1 2926cc 6 Cyl. 24 Valves 135-142kW/184-193PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD18441

M 57 D 30 2926cc 6 Cyl. 24 Valves 135kW/184PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD12288

3 330 d (E46) 10/1999→02/2005 3 330 xd (E46) 06/2000→02/2005
3 Touring 330 d (E46) 10/1999→02/2005 3 Touring 330 xd (E46) 06/2000→02/2005
5 530 d (E39) 08/1998→06/2003 5 Touring 530 d (E39) 08/1998→05/2004
7 730 d (E38) 08/1998→04/2000  

V94086 I 1134 2 247 077  45°  H VAG96266B IE  
26.00 x 6.00 x 99.90  MF   cr    39.00 x 6.00 x 11.54  

V94086 E 1134 2 247 077  45°  H   
26.00 x 6.00 x 99.90  MF   cr      

n 33  84.00
M 54 306 S3 2979cc 6 Cyl. 24 Valves 163-170kW/222-231PS Petrol  TD17517

M 54 B 30 2979cc 6 Cyl. 24 Valves 170kW/231PS Petrol  TD21235

3 330 i (E46) 06/2000→02/2005 3 330 xi (E46) 06/2000→02/2005
3 Convertible 330 Ci (E46) 06/2000→ 3 Coupe 330 Ci (E46) 06/2000→
3 Touring 330 i (E46) 06/2000→02/2005 3 Touring 330 xi (E46) 06/2000→02/2005
5 530 i (E39) 09/2000→06/2003 5 530 i (E60) 07/2003→
5 Touring 530 i (E39) 09/2000→05/2004 5 Touring 530 i (E61) 06/2004→
7 730 i, Li (E65, E66) 03/2003→ X3 3.0 i (E83) 01/2004→
X5 3.0 i (E53) 05/2000→ Z3 Convertible 3.0 (E36) 06/2000→01/2003
Z3 Coupe 3.0 (E36) 06/2000→06/2003 Z4 Convertible 3.0 i (E85) 02/2003→

V91925 I 1134 1 739 822  45°  H VAG96043B IE  HR280 S (2)
32.90 x 6.00 x 106.10  MB       43.50 x 6.01 x 12.56  HR5062 S 
V91926 E 1134 1 739 823  45° ss H   
30.50 x 6.00 x 105.70  MG         
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BMW

n 34  84.00
M 57 306 D3 2993cc 6 Cyl. 24 Valves 170kW/231PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD18985

M 57 306 D4 2993cc 6 Cyl. 24 Valves 200kW/272PS Diesel Bi-Turbo Intercooled TD18035

M 57 N 306 D2 2993cc 6 Cyl. 24 Valves 150kW/204PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD17525

M 57 N 306 D4 2993cc 6 Cyl. 24 Valves 160kW/218PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD18306

M 57 N 306 D5 2993cc 6 Cyl. 24 Valves 210kW/286PS Diesel DOHC TD20581

M57 306 D5 2993cc 6 Cyl. 24 Valves 210kW/286PS Diesel Bi-Turbo Intercooled Direct Inj. DOHC TD24380

M57 D30 TU 2993cc 6 Cyl. 24 Valves 150-200kW/204-272PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD20763

3 325d (E90) 09/2006→ 3 330 d (E46) 03/2003→02/2005
3 330 xd (E46) 03/2003→02/2005 3 330d (E90) 09/2005→
3 330xd (E90) 09/2005→ 3 335d (E90) 09/2006→
3 Cabriolet 330 Cd (E46) 08/2005→ 3 Coupe 330 Cd (E46) 03/2003→
3 Coupe 330d (E92) 09/2006→ 3 Coupe 330xd (E92) 09/2006→
3 Coupe 335d (E92) 09/2006→ 3 Touring 325d (E91) 09/2006→
3 Touring 330 d (E46) 03/2003→02/2005 3 Touring 330 xd (E46) 03/2003→02/2005
3 Touring 330d (E91) 09/2005→ 3 Touring 330xd (E91) 09/2005→
3 Touring 335d (E91) 09/2006→ 5 525d (E60) 01/2007→
5 525xd (E60) 01/2007→ 5 530d (E60) 07/2003→
5 530xd (E60) 07/2005→ 5 535d (E60) 09/2004→
5 Touring 525d (E61) 01/2007→ 5 Touring 525xd (E61) 01/2007→
5 Touring 530d (E61) 07/2005→ 5 Touring 530xd (E61) 07/2005→
5 Touring 535d (E61) 09/2004→ 6 Cabriolet 635d (E64) 07/2007→
7 730 Ld (E65, E66) 07/2005→ X3 3.0 sd (E83) 09/2006→
X5 3.0 d (E53) 12/2003→ X5 3.0 d (E70) 02/2007→
X5 3.0 sd (E70) 09/2007→ X5 xDrive 35d (E70) 09/2008→

V94086 I 1134 2 247 077  45°  H VAG96266B IE  
26.00 x 6.00 x 99.90  MF   cr    39.00 x 6.00 x 11.54  

V94086 E 1134 2 247 077  45°  H   
26.00 x 6.00 x 99.90  MF   cr      

n 35  84.00
M 57 N2 306 D2 2993cc 6 Cyl. 24 Valves 160kW/218PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD20589

M 57 N2 306 D3 2993cc 6 Cyl. 24 Valves 150-180kW/204-245PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled Direct Inj. DOHC TD24615

M57 D30 TU2 2993cc 6 Cyl. 24 Valves 145-173kW/197-235PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD20843

3 330d (E90) 09/2005→ 3 330xd (E90) 09/2005→
3 Cabriolet 330d (E93) 03/2007→ 3 Coupe 325d (E92) 03/2007→
3 Coupe 330d (E92) 09/2006→ 3 Coupe 330xd (E92) 09/2006→
3 Touring 325d (E91) 09/2006→ 3 Touring 330d (E91) 01/2009→
3 Touring 330xd (E91) 09/2005→ 5 530d xDrive (E60) 09/2008→
5 Touring 530d xDrive (E61) 09/2008→ 7 730 d (E65, E66) 10/2002→
X3 3.0 d (E83) 01/2004→ X3 xDrive 30d (E83) 09/2008→
X5 3.0 d (E70) 02/2007→ X6 30d (E71, E72) 05/2008→
X6 xDrive 30d (E71, E72) 09/2010→  

V95042 I 1134 7 799 612  45°  H VAG96266B IE  HR5107 S 
27.40 x 6.00 x 99.80  MB   cr    39.00 x 6.00 x 11.54  

V94086 E 1134 2 247 077  45°  H   
26.00 x 6.00 x 99.90  MF   cr      
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BMW

n 36  84.00
N 57 306 D 2 2993cc 6 Cyl. 24 Valves 160kW/218PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD18307

N 57 306 D3 2993cc 6 Cyl. 24 Valves 145kW/197PS Diesel  TD20587

N 57 D30 A 2993cc 6 Cyl. 24 Valves 150-180kW/204-245PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled Direct Inj. DOHC TD24613

N 57 S D30 B 2993cc 6 Cyl. 24 Valves 220-225kW/299-306PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled Direct Inj. TD24635

N57 D30 B 2993cc 6 Cyl. 24 Valves 220-230kW/299-313PS Diesel  TD26305

N57 D30 C 2993cc 6 Cyl. 24 Valves 280kW/381PS Diesel  TD26349

3 (E90) 325d 01/2010→ 3 (E90) 330d 01/2009→
3 (E90) 330d xDrive 01/2009→ 3 Convertible (E93) 325d 03/2007→
3 Convertible (E93) 330d 01/2009→ 3 Coupe (E92) 325d 04/2010→
3 Coupe (E92) 330d 01/2009→ 3 Coupe (E92) 330d xDrive 01/2009→
3 Coupe (E92) 330xd 01/2009→ 3 Touring (E91) 325d 04/2010→
3 Touring (E91) 330d 01/2009→ 3 Touring (E91) 330xd 01/2009→
5 (E60) 525d xDrive 09/2008→ 5 (E60) 530d 07/2003→
5 (F10) 525d 03/2010→ 5 (F10) 530d 03/2010→
5 (F10) 530d xDrive 09/2011→ 5 (F10) 535d 09/2010→
5 (F10) M 550d xDrive 01/2012→ 5 GRAN TURISMO (F07) 530d 10/2009→
5 GRAN TURISMO (F07) 530d xDrive 09/2010→ 5 GRAN TURISMO (F07) 535d 09/2010→
5 GRAN TURISMO (F07) 535d xDrive 09/2010→ 5 Touring (E61) 525d xDrive 09/2008→
5 Touring (E61) 530d 06/2004→ 5 Touring (F11) 525d 09/2010→
5 Touring (F11) 530d 09/2010→ 5 Touring (F11) 535d 09/2010→
5 Touring (F11) M 550d xDrive 01/2012→ 6 Convertible (F12) 640d xDrive 09/2011→
6 Coupe (F13) 640d 06/2011→ 6 Coupe (F13) 640d xDrive 06/2011→
7 (F01, F02, F03, F04) 730d 10/2008→ 7 (F01, F02, F03, F04) 740d 09/2009→
7 (F01, F02, F03, F04) 740d xDrive 09/2009→ X3 (F25) xDrive 30d 05/2011→
X3 (F25) xDrive 35d 09/2011→ X5 (E70) xDrive 30d 09/2008→
X5 (E70) xDrive 40d 09/2010→ X6 (E71, E72) xDrive 30d 09/2008→
X6 (E71, E72) xDrive 40d 10/2010→  

V95040 I 1112 7 797 711  45°  H   
27.20 x 5.00 x 94.00  MB   cr      

V95041 E 1134 8 511 622  45°  H   
24.60 x 5.00 x 94.00  MG         

n 37  84.00
M 70 B 50 4988cc V12 Cyl. 24 Valves 220kW/300PS Petrol  TD4236

7 750 i,iL V12 (E32) 09/1987→09/1994 8 850 i,Ci (E31) 04/1990→10/1994

V91418 I 1134 1 727 358  45° Y H VAG96042B IE  HR602 S (2)
41.90 x 7.00 x 102.10  MB       43.50 x 7.00 x 12.55  

V91955 E 1134 1 727 352  45° ss H VAG96196 IE  
35.90 x 7.00 x 101.10  MG   cr    43.50 x 7.02 x 12.77  
01/88→      VAG96235B IE  
      43.50 x 7.02 x 12.65  

n 38  85.00
M 43 B 19 1895cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 87kW/118PS Petrol  TD13608

M 43 B 19 TU 1895cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 77-87kW/105-118PS Petrol  TD21238

3 316 i (E46) 09/1998→02/2005 3 318 i (E46) 02/1998→09/2001
3 Compact 316 i (E36) 12/1998→08/2000 3 Coupe 318 Ci (E46) 11/1999→09/2001
3 Touring 318 i (E46) 10/1999→09/2001 Z3 Convertible 1.9 (E36) 07/1998→01/2003

V94087 I 1134 1 739 658  45° Y H VAG96042B IE  HR646 S (8)
42.00 x 7.00 x 104.00  MB       43.50 x 7.00 x 12.55  HR599 S 
V94088 E 1134 1 739 665  45° ss H   
35.90 x 7.00 x 103.00  MG   cr      
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BMW

n 39  85.00
M 44 B 19 1895cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 103kW/140PS Petrol  TD4226

3 318 is (E36) 09/1995→02/1998 3 Compact 318 ti (E36) 07/1995→08/2000
3 Coupe 318 is (E36) 09/1995→04/1999 Z3 Convertible 1.9 (E36) 10/1995→03/1999

V91925 I 1134 1 739 822  45°  H VAG96043B IE  HR817 S (2)
32.90 x 6.00 x 106.10  MB       43.50 x 6.01 x 12.56  

V91926 E 1134 1 739 823  45° ss H VAG96044B IE  
30.50 x 6.00 x 105.70  MG       43.50 x 6.00 x 12.77  

n 40  85.00
N 52 B 30 2996cc 6 Cyl. 24 Valves 190-200kW/258-272PS Petrol  TD21409

N 52 B 30 A 2996cc 6 Cyl. 24 Valves 190-195kW/258-265PS Petrol  TD18170

N 53 B 30 A 2996cc 6 Cyl. 24 Valves 160-200kW/218-272PS Petrol  TD20585

1 (E81, E87) 130i 03/2005→ 1 Convertible (E88) 125i 03/2008→
1 Coupe (E82) 125i 10/2007→ 3 (E90) 325i 09/2007→
3 (E90) 325i xDrive 09/2008→ 3 (E90) 325xi 09/2007→
3 (E90) 330i 01/2005→ 3 (E90) 330i xDrive 09/2008→
3 (E90) 330xi 01/2005→ 3 Convertible (E93) 325i 03/2007→
3 Convertible (E93) 330i 03/2007→ 3 Coupe (E92) 325i 09/2007→
3 Coupe (E92) 325i xDrive 09/2008→ 3 Coupe (E92) 325xi 09/2007→
3 Coupe (E92) 330i 09/2006→ 3 Coupe (E92) 330i xDrive 09/2008→
3 Coupe (E92) 330xi 09/2006→ 3 Touring (E91) 325i 09/2007→
3 Touring (E91) 325i xDrive 09/2008→ 3 Touring (E91) 325xi 09/2007→
3 Touring (E91) 330i 09/2005→ 3 Touring (E91) 330i xDrive 09/2008→
3 Touring (E91) 330xi 09/2005→ 5 (E60) 525i 01/2007→
5 (E60) 525i xDrive 09/2008→ 5 (E60) 525xi 01/2007→
5 (E60) 530i 03/2005→ 5 (E60) 530i xDrive 09/2008→
5 (E60) 530xi 07/2005→ 5 (F10) 523i 03/2010→
5 (F10) 528i 03/2010→ 5 (F10) 530i 09/2011→
5 Touring (E61) 525i 01/2007→ 5 Touring (E61) 525i xDrive 09/2008→
5 Touring (E61) 525xi 01/2007→ 5 Touring (E61) 530i 07/2005→
5 Touring (E61) 530i xDrive 09/2008→ 5 Touring (E61) 530xi 07/2005→
5 Touring (F11) 523i 09/2010→ 5 Touring (F11) 528i 09/2010→
5 Touring (F11) 530i 09/2011→ 6 (E63) 630i 09/2004→
6 Convertible (E64) 630i 09/2004→ 7 (E65, E66) 730 i,Li 03/2005→
7 (F01, F02, F03, F04) 730i 06/2008→ X1 (E84) xDrive 25i 01/2010→
X1 (E84) xDrive 28i 10/2009→ X3 (E83) 3.0 si 09/2006→
X3 (E83) xDrive 30i 09/2008→ X3 (F25) xDrive 28i 04/2011→
X5 (E70) 3.0 si 02/2007→09/2008 X5 (E70) xDrive 30i 09/2008→03/2010
Z4 (E85) 3.0 si 01/2006→ Z4 (E89) sDrive 30i 05/2009→
Z4 Coupe (E86) 3.0 si 03/2006→  

V95043 I 1134 7 553 771  45° Y H   
34.20 x 5.00 x 104.50  MB         

V95044 E 1134 7 553 772  45°  H   
29.00 x 6.00 x 110.55  MG         

n 41  85.00
M 73 B 54 5379cc V12 Cyl. 24 Valves 240kW/326PS Petrol  TD466

7 750 i,iL (E38) 12/1994→11/2001 8 850 Ci (E31) 09/1994→12/1999

V94087 I 1134 1 739 658  45° Y H VAG96196 IE  HR602 S (2)
42.00 x 7.00 x 104.00  MB       43.50 x 7.02 x 12.77  

V94088 E 1134 1 739 665  45° ss H   
35.90 x 7.00 x 103.00  MG   cr      
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n 42  86.00
M 30 B 28 2788cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 121kW/165PS Petrol  TD5215

5 528 (E12) 01/1975→08/1977 5 528 i (E12) 04/1977→05/1981
5 528 i (E28) 06/1981→12/1987 6 Coupe 628 CSi (E24) 09/1979→08/1987
7 728 (E23) 05/1977→08/1979 7 728 i (E23) 07/1978→08/1986
2500-3.3 2.8 L (E3) 02/1975→04/1977 2500-3.3 2800 (E3) 10/1968→07/1975

      VAG92170B IE  HR663 S 
      50.00 x 8.02 x 14.06  

n 43  86.00
S 50 B 30 2990cc 6 Cyl. 24 Valves 210kW/286PS Petrol  TD4241

3 M3 3.0 (E36) 01/1994→10/1995 3 Coupe M3 3.0 (E36) 10/1992→10/1995

V94776 I 1134 1 401 104  45° ss H   
34.00 x 7.00 x 119.70  MG   cr      

V94774 E 1134 1 401 105  45° ss H   
30.50 x 7.00 x 121.30  MG   cr      

n 44  86.00
M 70 B 56 5576cc V12 Cyl. 24 Valves 280kW/380PS Petrol  TD4237

8 850 CSi (E31) 04/1993→12/1996  

V94087 I 1134 1 739 658  45° Y H VAG96042B IE  HR662 S 
42.00 x 7.00 x 104.00  MB       43.50 x 7.00 x 12.55  

V94088 E 1134 1 739 665  45° ss H   
35.90 x 7.00 x 103.00  MG   cr      

n 45  87.00
S 54 B 32 3246cc 6 Cyl. 24 Valves 239kW/325PS Petrol  TD17051

Z3 M 3.2 06/2001→01/2003 Z3 M 3.2 (E36) 06/2001→01/2003

V94801 I 51.04101.0547  30°  H   
46.00 x 8.97 x 153.60  MG   cr      

V94800 E 51.04101.0548  45°  H   
46.00 x 8.96 x 153.60  MG   cr      

n 46  89.00
M 10 B 18 1766cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 66kW/89PS Petrol  TD5174

2 1802 (E10) 05/1971→07/1975 2 Touring 1802 (E6) 05/1971→07/1975
3 316 (E21) 09/1980→08/1982 3 316 (E30) 09/1982→12/1987
3 316 (Ecotronic) (E30) 09/1983→12/1990 3 318 (E21) 08/1975→08/1980
3 318 i (E21) 11/1979→08/1982 3 318 i (E30) 09/1982→08/1988
5 518 (E12) 07/1974→05/1981 5 518 (E28) 06/1981→08/1984
5 518 i (E28) 09/1983→12/1987 1500-2000 1800 07/1969→09/1971
1500-2000 2000 1.8 01/1970→11/1972  

V90333 E 1134 1 251 063  45°   VAG92170B IE  HR569 S 
38.00 x 8.00 x 104.30         50.00 x 8.02 x 14.06  08/78→

      VAG96176B IE  
      50.00 x 8.02 x 14.24  
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n 47  89.00
M 10 B 20 1991cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 80kW/109PS Petrol  TD432

2 2002 (E10) 02/1968→07/1975 2 2002 Ti (E10) 06/1968→04/1972
2 Cabriolet 2002 (E10) 05/1971→07/1975 2 Touring 2002 (E6) 05/1971→07/1975
5 520 (E12) 08/1972→08/1977 1500-2000 2000 09/1968→07/1972
1500-2000 2000 Ti / Tilux 01/1966→07/1972 Coupe 2000 C/CA (E9) 10/1965→06/1970
Coupe 2000 CS (E9) 10/1965→06/1970  

V90333 E 1134 1 251 063  45°   VAG92170B IE  HR569 S 
38.00 x 8.00 x 104.30         50.00 x 8.02 x 14.06  

      VAG96176B IE  
      50.00 x 8.02 x 14.24  

n 48  89.00
M 30 B 30 2988cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 145kW/197PS Petrol CIH TD5276

5 530 i (E34) 01/1988→08/1991 7 730 i, iL (E32) 05/1977→09/1994

      VAG92170B IE  HR569 S 
      50.00 x 8.02 x 14.06  

      VAG96176B IE  
      50.00 x 8.02 x 14.24  

n 49  89.00
M 60 B 40 3982cc V8 Cyl. 32 Valves 210kW/286PS Petrol  TD4233

5 540 i V8 (E34) 09/1992→09/1995 5 Touring 540 i (E34) 09/1993→01/1997
7 740 i, iL (E38) 10/1994→11/2001 7 740 i, iL V8 (E32) 04/1992→09/1994
8 Coupe 840 i (E31) 02/1993→02/1996  

V94091 I 1134 1 736 549  45°  H VAG96043B IE  HR791 S 
35.00 x 6.00 x 104.10  MB       43.50 x 6.01 x 12.56  

V94092 E 1134 1 741 231  45° ss H   
30.50 x 6.00 x 103.60  ME   cr      

n 50  89.25
M 30 B 32 3153cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 145kW/197PS Petrol  TD4220

6 633 CSi (E24) 09/1978→08/1984 7 732 I / 733 i (E23) 05/1977→09/1979

      VAG92170B IE  HR663 S 
      50.00 x 8.02 x 14.06  

      VAG96176B IE  
      50.00 x 8.02 x 14.24  

n 51  92.00
M 30 B 35 3430cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 185kW/252PS Petrol Turbocharged CIH TD4221

5 535 i (E34) 01/1985→09/1995 5 535 i, M 535 i (E28) 01/1985→09/1995
6 Coupe 635 CSi (E24) 04/1985→09/1990 7 735 i, iL (E32) 05/1983→09/1992
7 745 i (E23) 05/1983→09/1992  

      VAG92170B IE  HR663 S 
      50.00 x 8.02 x 14.06  

      VAG96176B IE  
      50.00 x 8.02 x 14.24  
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n 52  92.00
M 30 B 35 (Motronic) 3430cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 141-162kW/192-220PS Petrol CIH TD5272

M 30 B 35 (Motronic) 3430cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 136kW/185PS Petrol CIH TD5248

M 30 B 35 (Motronic) 3430cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 155kW/211PS Petrol CIH TD5247

M 30 B 35 (Motronic) 3430cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 160kW/218PS Petrol CIH TD5246

5 535 i, M 535 i (E28) 01/1985→12/1987 6 Coupe 635 CSi (E24) 06/1978→05/1989
7 735 i (E23) 09/1979→08/1986  

V94521 I 1134 1 705 560  45° Y H VAG92170B IE  HR663 S 
46.90 x 8.00 x 106.50  MB   cr    50.00 x 8.02 x 14.06  

      VAG96176B IE  
      50.00 x 8.02 x 14.24  

n 53  92.00
M 62 B 44 4398cc V8 Cyl. 32 Valves 210/255kW/286/347PS Petrol  TD4235

M 62 B 44 TU 4398cc V8 Cyl. 32 Valves 210kW/286PS Petrol  TD21245

5 540 i (E39) 04/1996→06/2003 5 Touring 540 i (E39) 01/1997→05/2004
7 740 i, iL (E38) 01/1996→11/2001 8 Coupe 840 Ci (E31) 01/1996→12/1999
X5 4.4 i (E53) 05/2000→  

V94091 I 1134 1 736 549  45°  H VAG96043B IE  HR791 S 
35.00 x 6.00 x 104.10  MB       43.50 x 6.01 x 12.56  

V94092 E 1134 1 741 231  45° ss H VAG96044B IE  
30.50 x 6.00 x 103.60  ME   cr    43.50 x 6.00 x 12.77  

n 54  92.00
N 62 B 44 4398cc V8 Cyl. 32 Valves 240kW/326PS Petrol  TD16268

N 62 B 44 A 4398cc V8 Cyl. 32 Valves 235-245kW/320-333PS Petrol  TD18546

5 545 i (E60) 09/2003→ 5 Touring 545 i (E61) 06/2004→
6 645 Ci (E63) 01/2004→ 6 645 Ci (E64) 04/2004→
7 745 i,Li (E65, E66) 11/2001→ X5 4.4 i (E53) 12/2003→

V94957 I 1134 1 435 461  45°  H   HR791 S 
35.00 x 6.00 x 100.00  MB         

V94403 E 1134 7 503 839  45° ss H   
29.00 x 6.00 x 100.10  MG   cr      

n 55  93.40
S 14 B 23 2302cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 147kW/200PS Petrol  TD470

S 14 B 23 2302cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 143-162kW/195-220PS Petrol  TD4238

S14 B23 (EVO I) 2302cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 162kW/220PS Petrol  TD5265

3 M3 (E30) 06/1988→06/1991 3 M3 2.3 (E30) 07/1986→06/1991
3 M3 2.3 EVO I (E30) 10/1988→10/1990  

V94275 I 1134 1 309 343  45° ss H   HR646 S (2)
36.95 x 7.00 x 121.40  MG   cr      

V94276 E 1134 1 309 487  45° ss H   
31.95 x 7.00 x 123.80  MF   cr      
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BMW

n 56  93.40
M 30 B 35 3453cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 160kW/218PS Petrol CIH TD447

M 30 B 35 (L-Jetronic) 3453cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 160kW/218PS Petrol CIH TD5245

5 M 535 i (E12) 06/1980→08/1981 6 Coupe 635 CSi (E24) 06/1978→08/1988
7 735 i (E23) 09/1979→08/1986  

      VAG92170B IE  HR663 S 
      50.00 x 8.02 x 14.06  

      VAG96176B IE  
      50.00 x 8.02 x 14.24  

n 57  94.60
S 38 B 38 3795cc 6 Cyl. 24 Valves 250kW/340PS Petrol  TD4240

5 M5 (E34) 03/1992→09/1995 5 Touring M5 (E34) 09/1994→01/1997

V94797 I 1134 1 315 508  45° ss H   HR662 S 
38.50 x 7.00 x 121.40  MG   cr      

D

B C

E

G F

H

J

K

OE MAT.B x C x D E x F x G H x J x K (      )



Notes

50126874_Motor mag 09.indd 5 3/6/09 3:59:12 PM



93

Engine Index • Indice des moteurs • Indice de motores
Indice per motore • Motorverzeichnis

ccm 9x x

CHEVROLET

16S 80.00 1598 4 8 Petrol 11
1ZZ-FE 79.00 1794 4 16 Petrol 10
A16DMS 79.00 1598 4 16 Petrol 6
B12S1 68.50 1150 4 8 Petrol 2
C 14 NZ 77.60 1389 4 8 Petrol 3
F14D3 77.90 1399 4 16 Petrol 4
F14S3 77.90 1399 4 8 Petrol 5
F8CV 68.50 796 3 6 Petrol 1
X 16 XE 79.00 1598 4 16 Petrol 7
X20SED 86.00 1998 4 16 Petrol 13
Y 17 DT 79.00 1686 4 16 Diesel 9
Y 20 DTH 84.00 1995 4 16 Diesel 12
Z 16 SE 79.00 1598 4 8 Petrol 8
Z 22 SE 86.00 2198 4 16 Petrol 14
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CHEVROLET

n 1  68.50
F8CV 796cc 3 Cyl. 6 Valves 38kW/52PS Petrol  TD18521

Matiz 0.8 03/2005→ Spark 0.8 09/2000→

V94368 I   45°  H VAG96114 IE  HR5075 S 
35.70 x 5.50 x 110.50  MB       43.00 x 5.50 x 11.00  

V94369 E   45°  st   
31.80 x 5.50 x 110.20  MD         

n 2  68.50
B12S1 1150cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 53kW/72PS Petrol  TD18524

Kalos 1.2 03/2005→  

V94368 I   45°  H   
35.70 x 5.50 x 110.50  MB         

V94369 E   45°  st   
31.80 x 5.50 x 110.20  MD         

n 3  77.60
C 14 NZ 1389cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 44kW/60PS Petrol  TD19861

Corsa 1.4 GLS 08/1994→07/1997  

V91211 I 641 002  45°  H VAG96022 IE  
33.10 x 7.00 x 104.50  MB       45.80 x 7.02 x 11.04  

V91212 E 641 302  45°     
29.10 x 6.99 x 104.60  MD   cr      

n 4  77.90
F14D3 1399cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 69-70kW/94-95PS Petrol  TD18525

Aveo 1.4 03/2006→ Kalos  1.4 16V 03/2005→
Kalos 1.4 16V 03/2005→ Lacetti  1.4 16V 03/2005→
Lova 1.4 08/2005→ Nubira  1.4 01/2005→

V98014 I 96376881  45°   VAG96112 IE  
28.50 x 6.00 x 101.60  MB   cr    40.00 x 6.00 x 11.00  

V98015 E 96376980  45°     
27.30 x 6.00 x 101.30  ME   cr      

n 5  77.90
F14S3 1399cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 61kW/82PS Petrol  TD18526

Kalos 1.4 03/2005→ Lova 1.4 08/2005→

V98012 I 96335947  45°     
38.00 x 6.00 x 104.00  MB         

V98013 E 96335948  45°     
31.00 x 6.00 x 104.00  ME         

n 6  79.00
A16DMS 1598cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 77kW/105PS Petrol  TD18529

Tacuma 1.6 03/2005→ Vivant 1.6 08/2001→

V94366 I   45°  H VAG96112 IE  
30.30 x 6.00 x 102.50  MB   cr    40.00 x 6.00 x 11.00  

V94367 E   45° ss    
30.30 x 6.00 x 102.50  MD   cr      
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CHEVROLET

n 7  79.00
X 16 XE 1598cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 78-75kW/106-102PS Petrol  TD19866

Corsa 1.6 GS 08/1997→07/2002  

V91995 I 641 034  45°  H VAG96028 IE  
31.10 x 6.00 x 103.10  MB   cr    45.00 x 5.99 x 10.05  

V94050 I 1   45°  H   
31.10 x 5.97 x 102.90  MB   cr      

V91996 E 641 340  45° ss    
27.60 x 6.00 x 102.20  MD   cr      

V94051 E 1 90412974  45° ss    
27.60 x 5.95 x 101.95  MD   cr      
1 Service valve, for use on re-surfaced  1 Service valve, for use on re-surfaced  1 Service valve, for use on re-surfaced 1 Service valve, for use on re-surfaced  1 Service valve, for use on re-surfaced

cylinder head only cylinder head only cylinder head only cylinder head only cylinder head only

n 8  79.00
Z 16 SE 1598cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 64-62kW/87-84PS Petrol  TD19869

Corsa Pick Up 1.6 08/2001→  

V91137 I 642 679  45°  H VAG96022 IE  
37.92 x 7.00 x 101.00  MB       45.80 x 7.02 x 11.04  

V94353 E 642 911  45°  H   
31.00 x 7.00 x 101.00  MG   cr      

n 9  79.00
Y 17 DT 1686cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 55kW/75PS Diesel Turbocharged TD19867

Astra 1.7 Di 08/2000→08/2003 Corsa 1.7 DTi 08/2001→

V94426 I 641 025  45°   VAG96291 IE  
27.50 x 6.00 x 98.40  MD       42.00 x 6.00 x 11.05  

V94427 E 641 387  45° ss    
26.50 x 6.00 x 98.10  MD         

n 10  79.00
1ZZ-FE 1794cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 92-105kW/125-143PS Petrol  TD21155

Prizm 1.8 05/1997→08/2001  

V94142 I 13711-0D020  45°  H VAG96110 IE  
31.00 x 5.50 x 88.70  MB       34.50 x 5.50 x 10.00  

V94143 E 13715-22040  45°     
26.00 x 5.50 x 88.70  MD         

n 11  80.00
16S 1598cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 53-55kW/72-75PS Petrol  TD495

V90166 I   45°  H VAG96023 IE  
35.00 x 7.98 x 105.99  MB       43.00 x 8.02 x 12.02  

n 12  84.00
Y 20 DTH 1995cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 74kW/101PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD19868

Astra 2.0 DTi 08/2002→ Astra 2.0 DTi GLS 08/2002→

V94097 I 642 168  45° ss H VAG96028 IE  
29.00 x 6.00 x 97.20  MG   cr    45.00 x 5.99 x 10.05  

V94098 E 642 211  45° ss H   
26.00 x 6.00 x 97.00  MG   cr      
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CHEVROLET

n 13  86.00
X20SED 1998cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 89-98kW/121-133PS Petrol  TD18531

Evanda 2.0 03/2005→ Optra 2.0 06/1999→07/2003
Vivant 2.0 08/2000→  

V91997 I 641 022  45°  H   HR791 S 
32.10 x 5.97 x 102.10  MB   cr      

V91998 E 641 325  45° ss    
29.10 x 5.96 x 92.25  MD   cr      

n 14  86.00
Z 22 SE 2198cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 108kW/147PS Petrol  TD21854

Astra 2.2 08/2000→08/2004 Vectra 2.2 04/2002→04/2004

V94962 I 641 063  45°  H   
35.15 x 6.00 x 102.20  MB   cr      

V94963 E 641 376  45° ss H   
30.10 x 6.00 x 100.90  MG   cr      
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CHRYSLER

n 1  86.00
J8S 2068cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 59-64kW/80-87PS Diesel  TD4254

J8S 890 2068cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 64kW/87PS Diesel Turbocharged TD4255

V91264 I   45°  H VAG92330B IE  
40.50 x 8.00 x 111.50  MB       49.00 x 8.00 x 13.06  

V91265 E   45°     
33.50 x 8.00 x 111.50  MD         

n 2  92.00
ENC 2499cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 85-105kW/116-141PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD18322

ENJ 2499cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 105kW/143PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD18323

Voyager III 2.5 TDiC AWD Mk II 10/1995→03/2001 Voyager IV 2.5 CRD 02/2000→

V98016 I 05066770AA  45°     
32.40 x 6.00 x 109.00  MB   cr      

V98017 E 05066769AA  45°     
30.90 x 6.00 x 108.30  MG   cr      

n 3  92.00
M00 (HR 425 CL) 2499cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 85-87kW/116-118PS Diesel Turbocharged TD4253

Voyager II 2.5 TD 01/1992→09/1995  

V91437 I 605 07 189  35°   VAG96187 IE  
40.00 x 8.00 x 121.00  MD   cr    55.00 x 8.02 x 14.06  

V91438 E 605 07 190  45°     
34.00 x 8.00 x 121.00  MD   cr      

n 4  92.00
VM425HR (M51) 2499cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 85-89kW/115-121PS Diesel Turbocharged TD4257

V91437 I 605 07 189  35°   VAG96187 IE  
40.00 x 8.00 x 121.00  MD   cr    55.00 x 8.02 x 14.06  

V91438 E 605 07 190  45°     
34.00 x 8.00 x 121.00  MD   cr      

n 5  92.00
VM425HS (M52) 2499cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 85kW/115PS Diesel Turbocharged TD535

V91437 I 605 07 189  35°   VAG96187 IE  
40.00 x 8.00 x 121.00  MD   cr    55.00 x 8.02 x 14.06  

V91438 E 605 07 190  45°     
34.00 x 8.00 x 121.00  MD   cr      

n 6  94.00
ENR 2776cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 110-120kW/150-163PS Diesel  TD18329

Voyager IV 2.8 CRD 06/2004→  

V98016 I 05066770AA  45°     
32.40 x 6.00 x 109.00  MB   cr      

V98017 E 05066769AA  45°     
30.90 x 6.00 x 108.30  MG   cr      
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Engine Index • Indice des moteurs • Indice de motores
Indice per motore • Motorverzeichnis

ccm 9x x

CITROËN

1KR-FE 71.00 998 3 12 Petrol 2
220 A2.000 86.40 1581 4 8 Petrol 52
4HT (DW12BTED4) 85.00 2179 4 16 Diesel 41
4HV 86.00 2198 4 16 Diesel 50
8140.43N 94.40 2798 4 8 Diesel 60
8140.43S 94.40 2798 4 8 Diesel 60
829.A5 88.00 1995 4 8 Petrol 56
8FP (EP3) 77.00 1397 4 16 Petrol 13
8FS (EP3) 77.00 1397 4 16 Petrol 13
C1A 70.00 954 4 8 Petrol 1
DJ5 (T9A) 92.00 2446 4 8 Diesel 58
DJ5T (T8A) 92.00 2446 4 12 Diesel 58
DJ5TED (THX) 92.00 2446 4 8 Diesel 59
DK5ATE (THY) 92.00 2446 4 12 Diesel 58
DV4D 73.70 1398 4 8 Diesel 5
DV4TD (8HX) 73.70 1398 4 8 Diesel 5
DV4TED4 (8HY) 73.70 1398 4 16 Diesel 6
DV6ATED4 (9HX) 75.00 1560 4 16 Diesel 11
DV6B 75.00 1560 4 16 Diesel 11
DV6ETED (9HW) 75.00 1560 4 16 Diesel 11
DV6TED4 (9HY) 75.00 1560 4 16 Diesel 11
DV6TED4 (9HZ) 75.00 1560 4 16 Diesel 11
DV6UTED4 (9HU) 75.00 1560 4 16 Diesel 11
DW10ATED (RHS) 85.00 1997 4 8 Diesel 35
DW10ATED (RHZ) 85.00 1997 4 8 Diesel 35
DW10ATED4 (RHM) 85.00 1997 4 16 Diesel 36
DW10ATED4 (RHT) 85.00 1997 4 16 Diesel 36
DW10ATED4 (RHW) 85.00 1997 4 16 Diesel 36
DW10BTED (RHX) 85.00 1997 4 8 Diesel 35
DW10BTED4 (RHJ) 85.00 1997 4 16 Diesel 37
DW10BTED4 (RHR) 85.00 1997 4 16 Diesel 37
DW10TD (RHV) 85.00 1997 4 8 Diesel 35
DW10TD (RHY) 85.00 1997 4 8 Diesel 35
DW10UTD (RHV) 85.00 1997 4 8 Diesel 35
DW12TED4 (4HW) 85.00 2179 4 16 Diesel 42
DW12TED4/FAP (4HX) 85.00 2179 4 16 Diesel 42
DW8 (WJZ) 82.20 1868 4 8 Diesel 19
DW8B (WJY) 82.20 1868 4 8 Diesel 19
ES9J4 (XFZ) 87.00 2946 6 24 Petrol 53
ES9J4S (XFX) 87.00 2946 6 24 Petrol 54
ET3J4 (KFU) 75.00 1360 4 16 Petrol 7
EW10A (RFJ) 85.00 1997 4 16 Petrol 38
EW10D (RLZ) 85.00 1997 4 16 Petrol 39
EW10J4 (RFN) 85.00 1997 4 16 Petrol 38
EW10J4S (RFK) 85.00 1997 4 16 Petrol 39
EW12J4 (3FZ) 86.00 2230 4 16 Petrol 51
EW7A (6FY) 82.70 1749 4 16 Petrol 20
EW7J4 (6FZ) 82.70 1749 4 16 Petrol 20
G1A 76.70 1294 4 8 Petrol 12
J6TA 88.00 2165 4 8 Petrol 57
K9A (TUD3) 75.00 1360 4 8 Diesel 8
K9Y (TUD3Y) 75.00 1360 4 8 Diesel 8
TU1 (H1B) 72.00 1124 4 8 Petrol 3
TU1 K 72.00 1124 4 8 Petrol 3
TU1CP (HAZ) 72.00 1124 4 8 Petrol 3
TU1JP (HFX) 72.00 1124 4 8 Petrol 4
TU1M (HDZ) 72.00 1124 4 8 Petrol 3
TU3A (K1H) 75.00 1360 4 8 Petrol 9
TU3CP (KAY) 75.00 1360 4 8 Petrol 10
TU3F2 (K1F) 75.00 1360 4 8 Petrol 9
TU3F2 (K2B) 75.00 1360 4 8 Petrol 9
TU3FJ2 (KFY) 75.00 1360 4 8 Petrol 10
TU3FJ2 (KFZ) 75.00 1360 4 8 Petrol 10
TU3FM (K2A) 75.00 1360 4 8 Petrol 9
TU3FM (KDY) 75.00 1360 4 8 Petrol 10
TU3JP (KFV) 75.00 1360 4 8 Petrol 9
TU3JP (KFW) 75.00 1360 4 8 Petrol 9
TU3JP (KFX) 75.00 1360 4 8 Petrol 9
TU3M (KDY) 75.00 1360 4 8 Petrol 9
TU3M/Z (KDX) 75.00 1360 4 8 Petrol 9
TU3M/Z (KDZ) 75.00 1360 4 8 Petrol 9
TU5J4 (NFX) 78.50 1587 4 16 Petrol 15
TU5JP (NFZ) 78.50 1587 4 8 Petrol 16
TU5JP4 (NFU) 78.50 1587 4 16 Petrol 15
TU5JP4S (NFS) 78.50 1587 4 16 Petrol 15
TU9 70.00 954 4 8 Petrol 1
TU9M (CDY) 70.00 954 4 8 Petrol 1
TU9M (CDZ) 70.00 954 4 8 Petrol 1
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Engine Index • Indice des moteurs • Indice de motores
Indice per motore • Motorverzeichnis

ccm 9x x

CITROËN

TUD5 (VJY) 77.00 1527 4 8 Diesel 14
TUD5 (VJZ) 77.00 1527 4 8 Diesel 14
XM7T (169) 84.00 1796 4 8 Petrol 34
XN1T (170A) 88.00 1971 4 8 Petrol 55
XN1T (170B) 88.00 1971 4 8 Petrol 55
XN1T (170C) 88.00 1971 4 8 Petrol 55
XU102C (R2A) 86.00 1998 4 8 Petrol 43
XU10J2 86.00 1998 4 8 Petrol 43
XU10J2 (RFZ) 86.00 1998 4 8 Petrol 43
XU10J2C (RFU) 86.00 1998 4 8 Petrol 43
XU10J2C (RFX) 86.00 1998 4 8 Petrol 43
XU10J2TE (RGX) 86.00 1998 4 8 Petrol 44
XU10J2TE (RGY) 86.00 1998 4 8 Petrol 44
XU10J2U (RFW) 86.00 1998 4 8 Petrol 43
XU10J4 (RFT) 86.00 1998 4 16 Petrol 45
XU10J4 (RFY) 86.00 1998 4 16 Petrol 45
XU10J4R (RFV) 86.00 1998 4 16 Petrol 46
XU10J4RS (RFS) 86.00 1998 4 16 Petrol 47
XU10MZ (RDZ) 86.00 1998 4 8 Petrol 48
XU5 (B1AA) 83.00 1580 4 8 Petrol 21
XU51C (B1E) 83.00 1580 4 8 Petrol 21
XU52C 83.00 1580 4 8 Petrol 21
XU5CP (BAY) 83.00 1580 4 8 Petrol 22
XU5CP (BAZ) 83.00 1580 4 8 Petrol 22
XU5J (180A) 83.00 1580 4 8 Petrol 23
XU5J (180Z) 83.00 1580 4 8 Petrol 23
XU5JA (B6D) 83.00 1580 4 8 Petrol 23
XU5JP (BFZ) 83.00 1580 4 8 Petrol 23
XU5M (BDY) 83.00 1580 4 8 Petrol 22
XU5M (BDZ) 83.00 1580 4 8 Petrol 22
XU5S (171D) 83.00 1580 4 8 Petrol 21
XU7JB (LFX) 83.00 1761 4 8 Petrol 24
XU7JP (LFZ) 83.00 1761 4 8 Petrol 25
XU7JP4 (LFY) 83.00 1761 4 16 Petrol 26
XU92C (D2A) 83.00 1905 4 8 Petrol 27
XU92C (D2C) 83.00 1905 4 8 Petrol 27
XU9J1 (DFZ) 83.00 1905 4 8 Petrol 27
XU9J2 (D6A) 83.00 1905 4 8 Petrol 27
XU9J4 (D6C) 83.00 1905 4 16 Petrol 28
XU9J4 (DFW) 83.00 1905 4 16 Petrol 28
XU9JA (DKZ) 83.00 1905 4 8 Petrol 27
XU9M (DDZ) 83.00 1905 4 8 Petrol 27
XUD11A (P9A) 86.00 2138 4 12 Diesel 49
XUD11ATE (P8A) 85.00 2088 4 12 Diesel 40
XUD11ATE (PHZ) 85.00 2088 4 12 Diesel 40
XUD11ATE (PJZ) 85.00 2088 4 12 Diesel 40
XUD11BTE (P8C) 85.00 2088 4 12 Diesel 40
XUD7 (161) 80.00 1769 4 8 Diesel 17
XUD7 (161A) 80.00 1769 4 8 Diesel 17
XUD7 (A9A) 80.00 1769 4 8 Diesel 17
XUD7TE (A8A) 80.00 1769 4 8 Diesel 18
XUD7TE (AJZ) 80.00 1769 4 8 Diesel 18
XUD9 (162) 83.00 1905 4 8 Diesel 29
XUD9 (D9A) 83.00 1905 4 8 Diesel 29
XUD9 (DJZ) 83.00 1905 4 8 Diesel 29
XUD9A (DJY) 83.00 1905 4 8 Diesel 29
XUD9A/L (D9B) 83.00 1905 4 8 Diesel 29
XUD9A/U (D9B) 83.00 1905 4 8 Diesel 29
XUD9BSD (DHV) 83.00 1905 4 8 Diesel 30
XUD9BTF (DHX) 83.00 1905 4 8 Diesel 31
XUD9SD (DHW) 83.00 1905 4 8 Diesel 31
XUD9TE (DHY) 83.00 1905 4 8 Diesel 31
XUD9TF (D8B) 83.00 1905 4 8 Diesel 32
XUD9UTF (D8C) 83.00 1905 4 8 Diesel 33
XV8 70.00 954 4 8 Petrol 1
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CITROËN

n 1  70.00
C1A 954cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 32kW/45PS Petrol  TD6559

TU9 954cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 33kW/45PS Petrol  TD18545

TU9M (CDY) 954cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 33kW/45PS Petrol  TD5095

TU9M (CDZ) 954cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 40kW/54PS Petrol  TD10787

XV8 954cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 33kW/45PS Petrol  TD18544

AX 10 07/1986→12/1998 C15 Van 1.0 10/1984→12/1997
Saxo 1.0 X 05/1996→06/2003  

V91270 I 97 531 079  30°  H VAG92401 IE  HR599 S 
34.50 x 7.00 x 113.00  MB       47.50 x 7.01 x 13.06  

V91272 E 97 531 046  45°   VAG96132 IE  
27.50 x 7.00 x 112.50  MD   cr    47.60 x 7.03 x 13.11  

n 2  71.00
1KR-FE 998cc 3 Cyl. 12 Valves 50kW/68PS Petrol  TD18548

C1 1.0 06/2005→  

V94969 I 13711-40040  30°  H VAG96067 IE  
27.65 x 4.98 x 88.35  MB       34.50 x 5.00 x 9.70  

V94970 E 13715-40040  45°     
23.70 x 4.98 x 89.10  MD         

n 3  72.00
TU1 (H1B) 1124cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 40-44kW/55-60PS Petrol SOHC TD658

TU1 K 1124cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 40-44kW/54-60PS Petrol SOHC TD6562

TU1CP (HAZ) 1124cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 40kW/54PS Petrol SOHC TD5083

TU1M (HDZ) 1124cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 40kW/54PS Petrol SOHC TD661

AX 11 09/1986→12/1997 Berlingo 1.1 i 07/1996→
Berlingo Van 1.1 i 07/1996→ BX 11 10/1988→06/1992
C15 Van 1.1 i 07/1988→12/1996 Saxo 1.1 X,SX 05/1996→
ZX 1.1 03/1991→06/1997  

V91271 I 97 533 266  30°  H VAG92401 IE  HR599 S 
37.00 x 7.00 x 112.50  MB       47.50 x 7.01 x 13.06  

V91273 E 97 533 264  45°   VAG96132 IE  
29.50 x 7.00 x 112.50  MD   cr    47.60 x 7.03 x 13.11  

n 4  72.00
TU1JP (HFX) 1124cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 44kW/60PS Petrol  TD14730

Berlingo 1.1 i 07/1996→ Berlingo Van 1.1 i 07/1996→
C2 1.1 09/2003→ C3 1.1 i 02/2002→
Saxo 1.1 X,SX 05/1996→  

V94202 I 0948.91  45°  H VAG96132 IE  HR599 S 
36.70 x 7.00 x 112.70  MB       47.60 x 7.03 x 13.11  

V91273 E 97 533 264  45°     
29.50 x 7.00 x 112.50  MD   cr      
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CITROËN

n 5  73.70
DV4D 1398cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 40kW/54PS Diesel SOHC TD18550

DV4TD (8HX) 1398cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 52kW/71PS Diesel Turbocharged Common Rail SOHC TD16425

C1 1.4 HDI 06/2005→ C2 1.4 HDI 09/2003→
C3 1.4 HDI 02/2002→ Xsara 1.4 HDI 01/2003→08/2005
Xsara Coupe 1.4 HDI 01/2003→08/2005 Xsara Break 1.4 HDI 01/2003→08/2005

V94601 I 0948.C2  45° Y H   
32.80 x 5.50 x 97.30  MB         

V94602 E 0949.B1  45°  H   
30.30 x 5.50 x 97.30  MG   cr      

n 6  73.70
DV4TED4 (8HY) 1398cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 66kW/89PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled Common Rail DOHC TD16426

C3 1.4 16V HDI 02/2002→  

V94603 I   45° Y H   
24.30 x 5.50 x 96.40  MB         

V94604 E   45° ss H   
22.35 x 5.50 x 96.60  MG   cr      

n 7  75.00
ET3J4 (KFU) 1360cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 65kW/88PS Petrol  TD17977

C2 1.4 16V 06/2006→ C3 1.4 16V 12/2003→
C4 1.4 16V 11/2004→ C4 Coupe 1.4 16V 11/2004→

V98081 I 0948.C8  45°     
28.20 x 5.50 x 100.70  MB         

V98082 E 0949.C4  45°     
24.35 x 5.50 x 101.10  MG   cr      

n 8  75.00
K9A (TUD3) 1360cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 39kW/53PS Diesel SOHC TD5079

K9Y (TUD3Y) 1360cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 39kW/53PS Diesel SOHC TD5092

AX 14 D 09/1988→12/1997  

V91313 I 95 638 449  45°  H VAG96208 IE  HR599 S 
35.50 x 7.00 x 108.50  MB       43.00 x 7.02 x 13.08  

V91314 E 95 638 450  45°     
30.50 x 7.00 x 108.00  MD         
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n 9  75.00
TU3A (K1H) 1360cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 47-49kW/64-67PS Petrol SOHC TD4272

TU3F2 (K1F) 1360cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 49kW/67PS Petrol SOHC TD666

TU3F2 (K2B) 1360cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 62kW/84PS Petrol SOHC TD669

TU3FM (K2A) 1360cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 62kW/84PS Petrol SOHC TD668

TU3JP (KFV) 1360cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 58kW/79PS Petrol SOHC TD16464

TU3JP (KFW) 1360cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 55kW/75PS Petrol SOHC TD14731

TU3JP (KFX) 1360cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 55kW/75PS Petrol SOHC TD6554

TU3M (KDY) 1360cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 55kW/75PS Petrol SOHC TD5160

TU3M/Z (KDX) 1360cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 55kW/75PS Petrol SOHC TD5080

TU3M/Z (KDZ) 1360cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 55kW/75PS Petrol SOHC TD683

AX 1.4  4x4 09/1986→07/1992 AX 14 04/1987→04/1997
AX 14 4x4 08/1991→12/1996 Berlingo 1.4 i 07/1996→
Berlingo 1.4 i Bivalent 04/2003→ Berlingo Van 1.4 i 07/1996→
BX 14 01/1989→02/1993 BX Break 14 01/1989→02/1993
C2 1.4 09/2003→ C3 1.4 05/2003→
C3 1.4 Hybrid 05/2005→ C3 1.4 i 02/2002→
C3 1.4 i Bivalent 02/2002→ C15 Van 1.4 07/1987→12/1996
C15 Van 1.4 i 05/1991→12/1996 Saxo 1.4 VTS 05/1996→06/2003
Xsara 1.4 i 04/1997→03/2005 Xsara Coupe 1.4 i 03/1998→03/2005
Xsara Break 1.4 i 10/1997→08/2005 ZX 1.4 03/1991→06/1997
ZX 1.4 i 03/1991→06/1997 ZX Break 1.4 i 10/1993→10/1997

V91271 I 97 533 266  30°  H VAG92401 IE  HR599 S 
37.00 x 7.00 x 112.50  MB       47.50 x 7.01 x 13.06  

V91273 E 97 533 264  45°   VAG96132 IE  
29.50 x 7.00 x 112.50  MD   cr    47.60 x 7.03 x 13.11  

n 10  75.00
TU3CP (KAY) 1360cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 44kW/60PS Petrol SOHC TD9546

TU3FJ2 (KFY) 1360cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 66kW/89PS Petrol SOHC TD5078

TU3FJ2 (KFZ) 1360cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 69kW/94PS Petrol SOHC TD5096

TU3FM (KDY) 1360cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 55kW/75PS Petrol SOHC TD4277

AX 1.4 GTi 06/1991→12/1996 AX 14 12/1986→04/1997
AX 14 4x4 08/1991→12/1996 C15 Van 1.4 i 05/1991→12/1996

V91271 I 97 533 266  30°  H VAG92401 IE  HR599 S 
37.00 x 7.00 x 112.50  MB       47.50 x 7.01 x 13.06  

V91273 E 97 533 264  45°     
29.50 x 7.00 x 112.50  MD   cr      
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n 11  75.00
DV6ATED4 (9HX) 1560cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 66kW/90PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled DOHC TD19913

DV6B 1560cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 55kW/75PS Diesel Turbocharged DOHC TD18832

DV6ETED (9HW) 1560cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 55kW/75PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled Direct Inj. DOHC TD25632

DV6TED4 (9HY) 1560cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 80kW/109PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled DOHC TD19911

DV6TED4 (9HZ) 1560cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 80kW/109PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled DOHC TD19824

DV6UTED4 (9HU) 1560cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 66kW/90PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled Direct Inj. DOHC TD24692

Berlingo 1.6 HDI 75 07/2005→ Berlingo 1.6 HDI 90 07/2005→
C2 1.6 HDi 09/2005→ C3 16V HDI 10/2005→
C4 1.6 HDI 11/2004→ C4 Coupe 1.6 HDI 11/2004→
C5 1.6 HDI 09/2004→ C5 Break 1.6 HDi 09/2004→
Dispatch 1.6 HDi 90 01/2007→  

V94960 I 96 450 247 80  45°  H VAG96119 IE  
25.60 x 5.50 x 96.35  MB   cr    41.50 x 6.03 x 10.54  

V94961 E 96 408 400 80  45° ss H   
23.40 x 5.50 x 96.50  MG   cr      

n 12  76.70
G1A 1294cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 47kW/64PS Petrol  TD6565

C15 Van 1.3 07/1987→05/1988  

V35055 E 1388.51  45°     
29.20 x 7.97 x 107.72  ME   cr      

n 13  77.00
8FP (EP3) 1397cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 70kW/95PS Petrol DOHC TD25076

8FS (EP3) 1397cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 70kW/95PS Petrol DOHC TD24725

C3 Picasso 1.4 VTi 95 02/2009→ C4 1.4 VTi 95 11/2009→
DS3 1.4 VTi 95 04/2010→  

V95035 I 753 388 480  45°  H   
30.00 x 5.00 x 97.00  MB         

V95036 E 753 388 580  45°  H   
25.10 x 5.00 x 110.65  MG         

n 14  77.00
TUD5 (VJY) 1527cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 42kW/57PS Diesel SOHC TD11890

TUD5 (VJZ) 1527cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 42kW/57PS Diesel SOHC TD4296

AX 15 D 08/1994→12/1997 Saxo 1.5 D 09/1996→
Xsara 1.5 D 04/1997→09/2000 Xsara Break 1.5 D 04/1997→09/2000

V94171 I 96 150 145  45°  H VAG96049 IE  HR599 S 
37.00 x 7.00 x 108.50  MB       40.20 x 7.02 x 13.08  

V94172 E 96 150 144  45°     
31.55 x 7.00 x 108.20  MD         
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n 15  78.50
TU5J4 (NFX) 1587cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 87kW/118PS Petrol  TD10788

TU5JP4 (NFU) 1587cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 80kW/109PS Petrol  TD15308

TU5JP4S (NFS) 1587cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 90kW/122PS Petrol  TD18551

Berlingo 1.6 16V 10/2000→ Berlingo Van 1.6 16V 10/2000→
C2 1.6 09/2003→ C2 1.6 VTS 01/2005→
C3 1.6 05/2003→ C3 1.6 16V 02/2002→
C4 1.6 16V 11/2004→ C4 1.6 16V Bio-Flex 09/2007→
C4 Coupe 1.6 16V 11/2004→ Saxo 1.6 02/1996→04/2004
Saxo 1.6 VTS 06/1996→09/2003 Xsara 1.6 16V 09/2000→03/2005
Xsara  Coupe 1.6 16V 09/2000→03/2005 Xsara Break 1.6 16V 09/2000→08/2005
Xsara Picasso 1.6 16V 09/2005→  

V94599 I   45° Y H VAG96271B IE  
31.30 x 6.00 x 103.70  MB       40.00 x 6.00 x 11.06  

V94204 E 96 254 645  45°     
24.50 x 6.00 x 104.30  MD   cr      

n 16  78.50
TU5JP (NFZ) 1587cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 66kW/89PS Petrol  TD9458

Saxo 1.6 02/1996→06/2003 Saxo 1.6 VTL,VTR 05/1996→06/2003
Xsara 1.6 i 04/1997→09/2000 Xsara  Coupe 1.6 i 02/1998→09/2000
Xsara Break 1.6 i 10/1997→09/2000 Xsara Picasso 1.6 12/1999→

V94155 I 96 183 535  30° Y H VAG96132 IE  HR599 S 
39.40 x 7.00 x 111.70  MB       47.60 x 7.03 x 13.11  
Eng.→7874        

V94157 I 0948.93  45°  H   
39.30 x 7.00 x 111.40  MB         
Eng.7875→        

V94156 E 96 101 887  45°     
31.30 x 7.00 x 111.50  MD   cr      

n 17  80.00
XUD7 (161) 1769cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 44kW/60PS Diesel SOHC TD586

XUD7 (161A) 1769cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 44kW/60PS Diesel SOHC TD4258

XUD7 (A9A) 1769cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 44kW/60PS Diesel SOHC TD6555

Berlingo 1.8 D 07/1996→ Berlingo Van 1.8 D 07/1996→
BX 1.8 D 10/1985→09/1993 BX Break 1.8 D 10/1985→09/1993
C15 Van 1.8 D 07/1986→12/2000 Visa 17 D 04/1984→03/1991
Xsara 1.8 D 04/1997→09/2000 Xsara Break 1.8 D 04/1997→09/2000
ZX 1.8 D 06/1993→10/1997 ZX Break 1.8 D 06/1993→10/1997

V91143 I 93 501 279  30°  H VAG92288B IE  HR569 S 
38.00 x 8.00 x 112.40  MB       52.00 x 8.03 x 14.28  
→10/86      VAG92331B IE  
V91144 I 96 005 391  45°  H 50.00 x 8.03 x 14.08  
38.50 x 8.00 x 112.50  MB         
11/86→        

V91145 E 96 137 360  45°     
33.00 x 8.00 x 112.00  MD   cr      

V94024 E 0949.64  45°     
33.00 x 8.00 x 112.00  MD         
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n 18  80.00
XUD7TE (A8A) 1769cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 66kW/90PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled SOHC TD602

XUD7TE (AJZ) 1769cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 66kW/90PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled SOHC TD604

BX 1.8 TRD Turbo 03/1988→12/1994 BX Break 1.8 TRD Turbo 03/1988→12/1994

V91144 I 96 005 391  45°  H VAG92288B IE  HR569 S 
38.50 x 8.00 x 112.50  MB       52.00 x 8.03 x 14.28  

V91145 E 96 137 360  45°     
33.00 x 8.00 x 112.00  MD   cr      

V94024 E 0949.64  45°     
33.00 x 8.00 x 112.00  MD         

n 19  82.20
DW8 (WJZ) 1868cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 51kW/70PS Diesel SOHC TD10708

DW8B (WJY) 1868cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 51kW/70PS Diesel SOHC TD15310

Berlingo 1.9 D 07/1998→ Berlingo 1.9 D 4WD 07/1998→
Berlingo Van 1.9 D 70 07/1998→ Berlingo Van 1.9 D 70 4WD 07/1998→
Dispatch 1.9 D 70 04/1998→ Jumpy 1.9 D 70 04/1998→
Xsara 1.9 D 07/1998→08/2005 Xsara  Coupe 1.9 D 07/1998→08/2005
Xsara Break 1.9 D 07/1998→08/2005  

V91144 I 96 005 391  45°  H VAG96100 IE  HR569 S 
38.50 x 8.00 x 112.50  MB       48.00 x 8.02 x 14.37  

V94154 I   45°  H   
38.50 x 8.00 x 112.40  MB         

V91145 E 96 137 360  45°     
33.00 x 8.00 x 112.00  MD   cr      

n 20  82.70
EW7A (6FY) 1749cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 92kW/125PS Petrol  TD19822

EW7J4 (6FZ) 1749cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 85kW/115PS Petrol  TD13548

C4 Grand Picasso 1.8 i 16V 10/2006→ C4 Picasso 1.8 i 16V 02/2007→
C5 1.8 16V 03/2001→ C5 Break 1.8 16V 06/2001→
Xsara 1.8 VTS 09/2000→10/2004 Xsara Picasso 1.8 16V 02/2000→

V94492 I   45° Y H   HR5080 S 
29.80 x 6.00 x 106.00  MB         →07359

V94493 E   45°  H   HR5081 S 
27.20 x 6.00 x 104.00  MG   cr      07360→

n 21  83.00
XU5 (B1AA) 1580cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 58-59kW/79-80PS Petrol SOHC TD12428

XU5S (171D) 1580cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 64kW/87PS Petrol SOHC TD594

XU51C (B1E) 1580cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 53kW/72PS Petrol SOHC TD607

XU52C 1580cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 68kW/92PS Petrol SOHC TD14648

BX 16 10/1982→12/1994 BX Break 16 07/1985→12/1994

V91280 I 91 512 096  45°  H VAG92332B I  HR569 S 
40.00 x 8.00 x 109.00  MB       38.70 x 8.02 x 13.07  

V91279 E 91 513 446  45°   VAG92333B E  
33.00 x 8.00 x 108.70  MD   cr    45.00 x 8.02 x 13.07  
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n 22  83.00
XU5CP (BAY) 1580cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 55kW/75PS Petrol SOHC TD9550

XU5CP (BAZ) 1580cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 76kW/103PS Petrol SOHC TD9551

XU5M (BDY) 1580cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 65kW/88PS Petrol SOHC TD5097

XU5M (BDZ) 1580cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 65kW/88PS Petrol SOHC TD615

BX 16 09/1988→12/1994 BX 16 E 05/1989→02/1993
BX Break 16 09/1988→12/1994 ZX 1.6 i 03/1991→06/1997
ZX Break 1.6 i 10/1993→10/1997  

V91280 I 91 512 096  45°  H VAG92332B I  HR569 S 
40.00 x 8.00 x 109.00  MB       38.70 x 8.02 x 13.07  

V91279 E 91 513 446  45°   VAG92333B E  
33.00 x 8.00 x 108.70  MD   cr    45.00 x 8.02 x 13.07  

      VAG96116B IE  
      45.00 x 8.03 x 13.58  

n 23  83.00
XU5J (180A) 1580cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 76kW/103PS Petrol  TD596

XU5J (180Z) 1580cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 76kW/103PS Petrol  TD597

XU5JA (B6D) 1580cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 83kW/113PS Petrol  TD4262

XU5JP (BFZ) 1580cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 65kW/88PS Petrol  TD5101

BX 16 03/1986→02/1993 BX Break 16 03/1986→12/1994
Visa 16 GTI 01/1985→03/1991 Xantia 1.6 i 03/1993→01/1998
ZX 1.6 i 03/1991→06/1997 ZX Break 1.6 i 10/1993→10/1997

V91277 I 91 535 017  45° Y H VAG92332B I  HR300 S 
41.60 x 8.00 x 108.80  MB       38.70 x 8.02 x 13.07  HR569 S 
V91280 I 91 512 096  45°  H VAG92333B E  
40.00 x 8.00 x 109.00  MB       45.00 x 8.02 x 13.07  

V91275 E 91 535 019  45°   VAG96056B E  
34.50 x 8.00 x 108.30  MD   cr    45.00 x 8.03 x 13.07  

V91279 E 91 513 446  45°     
33.00 x 8.00 x 108.70  MD   cr      

n 24  83.00
XU7JB (LFX) 1761cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 66kW/89PS Petrol  TD9457

Berlingo  1.8 i 4WD 04/1997→ Berlingo 1.8 i 05/1997→
Berlingo Van 1.8 i 08/1999→10/2002 Xantia 1.8 i 04/1997→04/2003
Xantia Break 1.8 i 04/1997→04/2003 Xsara 1.8 i 04/1997→09/2000
Xsara  Coupe 1.8 i 02/1998→09/2000 Xsara Break 1.8 i 10/1997→09/2000

V91277 I 91 535 017  45° Y H VAG92332B I  HR569 S 
41.60 x 8.00 x 108.80  MB       38.70 x 8.02 x 13.07  

V91275 E 91 535 019  45°   VAG96056B E  
34.50 x 8.00 x 108.30  MD   cr    45.00 x 8.03 x 13.07  
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n 25  83.00
XU7JP (LFZ) 1761cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 73kW/99PS Petrol  TD5116

Evasion 1.8 05/1997→07/2002 Synergy 1.8 05/1997→07/2002
Xantia 1.8 i 03/1993→01/1998 Xantia Break 1.8 i 06/1995→01/1998
Xsara 1.8 i Aut. 04/1997→09/2000 Xsara  Coupe 1.8 i 02/1998→09/2000
Xsara Break 1.8 i Aut. 10/1997→09/2000 ZX 1.8 i 07/1992→06/1997
ZX Break 1.8 i 10/1993→10/1997  

V91277 I 91 535 017  45° Y H VAG92332B I  HR569 S 
41.60 x 8.00 x 108.80  MB       38.70 x 8.02 x 13.07  

V91275 E 91 535 019  45°   VAG96056B E  
34.50 x 8.00 x 108.30  MD   cr    45.00 x 8.03 x 13.07  

      VAG96116B E  
      45.00 x 8.03 x 13.58  

n 26  83.00
XU7JP4 (LFY) 1761cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 66/85kW/90/116PS Petrol  TD4279

Xantia 1.8 i 16V 06/1995→04/2003 Xantia Break 1.8 i 16V 06/1995→04/2003
Xsara 1.8 i 16V 04/1997→09/2000 Xsara  Coupe 1.8 i 16V 02/1998→09/2000
Xsara Break 1.8 i 16V 10/1997→09/2000 Xsara Picasso 1.8 16V 02/2000→
ZX 1.8 i 16V 01/1996→06/1997 ZX Break 1.8 i 16V 01/1996→02/1998

V94229 I 96 172 597  45° Y H VAG96166B IE  HR5080 S 
34.60 x 7.00 x 106.40  MB       40.00 x 7.02 x 12.08  →07359
Eng.→7359      Eng.→7359  HR5081 S 
V94175 I 96 289 433  45° Y H   07360→
34.60 x 6.00 x 106.40  MB         
Eng.7360→        

V94167 I 96 246 139  45° Y H   
34.10 x 6.00 x 106.40  MB         

V94177 I   45° Y H   
34.60 x 6.00 x 106.40  MB         

V94217 E 96 172 795  45°  H   
29.60 x 7.00 x 105.70  MG   cr      
Eng.→7359        

V94176 E 96 298 611  45° ss H   
29.60 x 6.00 x 105.80  MG   cr      
Eng.7360→        

n 27  83.00
XU9J1 (DFZ) 1905cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 90kW/122PS Petrol  TD9548

XU9J2 (D6A) 1905cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 90kW/122PS Petrol  TD631

XU9JA (DKZ) 1905cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 90kW/122PS Petrol SOHC TD647

XU9M (DDZ) 1905cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 80kW/109PS Petrol  TD639

XU92C (D2A) 1905cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 76kW/103PS Petrol  TD628

XU92C (D2C) 1905cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 70kW/95PS Petrol  TD629

BX 19 07/1986→11/1989 BX 19 E 06/1988→02/1993
BX 19 GTi 07/1986→12/1994 BX Break 19 07/1986→12/1994
ZX 1.9 i 03/1991→06/1997  

V91277 I 91 535 017  45° Y H VAG96116B E  HR569 S 
41.60 x 8.00 x 108.80  MB       45.00 x 8.03 x 13.58  

V91275 E 91 535 019  45°     
34.50 x 8.00 x 108.30  MD   cr      
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n 28  83.00
XU9J4 (D6C) 1905cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 116kW/158PS Petrol  TD632

XU9J4 (DFW) 1905cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 116kW/158PS Petrol  TD640

BX 19 GTi 16V 09/1987→02/1993  

V91469 I 91 540 748  45°  H VAG96078 I  HR642 S (2)
34.50 x 7.00 x 106.50  MB   cr    45.00 x 7.00 x 11.03  

V91470 E 91 540 782  45°   VAG96166B E  
29.60 x 7.00 x 105.70  MD   cr    40.00 x 7.02 x 12.08  

n 29  83.00
XUD9 (162) 1905cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 47kW/64PS Diesel SOHC TD587

XUD9 (D9A) 1905cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 55kW/72PS Diesel SOHC TD4265

XUD9 (DJZ) 1905cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 52kW/71PS Diesel SOHC TD646

XUD9A (DJY) 1905cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 51kW/70PS Diesel SOHC TD6556

XUD9A/L (D9B) 1905cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 50kW/68PS Diesel SOHC TD4267

XUD9A/U (D9B) 1905cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 66kW/90PS Diesel SOHC TD4266

Berlingo 1.9 D 07/1996→ BX 19 D 09/1983→12/1994
BX Break 19 D 09/1983→12/1994 C25 1.9 D 07/1987→02/1994
Dispatch 1.9 D 10/1995→04/1998 Jumper 1.9 D 02/1994→04/2002
Jumpy 1.9 D 10/1995→04/1998 Relay 1.9 D 02/1994→04/2002
Xantia 1.9 D 06/1994→01/1998 Xsara 1.9 D 04/1997→09/2000
Xsara  Coupe 1.9 D 04/1997→09/2000 Xsara Break 1.9 D 04/1997→09/2000
ZX 1.9 D 03/1991→10/1997 ZX Break 1.9 D 03/1991→10/1997

V91143 I 93 501 279  30°  H VAG92331B IE  HR569 S 
38.00 x 8.00 x 112.40  MB       50.00 x 8.03 x 14.08  
→01/86      →01/86  

V91144 I 96 005 391  45°  H VAG92288B IE  
38.50 x 8.00 x 112.50  MB       52.00 x 8.03 x 14.28  
01/86→      01/86→  

V91145 E 96 137 360  45°   VAG96160B IE  
33.00 x 8.00 x 112.00  MD   cr    48.00 x 8.02 x 14.09  

V94024 E 0949.64  45°     
33.00 x 8.00 x 112.00  MD         

n 30  83.00
XUD9BSD (DHV) 1905cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 55kW/75PS Diesel  TD22991

Xsara 1.9 SD 01/1998→09/2000 Xsara Break 1.9 D 01/1998→09/2000

V91144 I 96 005 391  45°  H VAG92288B IE  HR569 S 
38.50 x 8.00 x 112.50  MB       52.00 x 8.03 x 14.28  

V91145 E 96 137 360  45°     
33.00 x 8.00 x 112.00  MD   cr      

D

B C

E

G F

H

J

K

OE MAT.B x C x D E x F x G H x J x K (      )



112

CITROËN

n 31  83.00
XUD9BTF (DHX) 1905cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 66kW/90PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled SOHC TD4268

XUD9SD (DHW) 1905cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 66kW/89PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled SOHC TD10689

XUD9TE (DHY) 1905cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 44/66kW/60/90PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled SOHC TD4269

Dispatch 1.9 TD 10/1995→ Evasion 1.9 TD 11/1994→07/2002
Jumper 1.9 TD 03/1994→04/2002 Jumpy 1.9 TD 10/1995→
Relay 1.9 TD 03/1994→04/2002 Synergy 1.9 TD 11/1994→07/2002
Xantia 1.9 SD 02/1996→04/2003 Xantia 1.9 Turbo D 10/1994→04/2003
Xantia Break 1.9 SD 04/1997→04/2003 Xantia Break 1.9 Turbo D 10/1994→04/2003
Xsara 1.9 TD 04/1997→09/2000 Xsara  Coupe 1.9 TD 04/1997→09/2000
Xsara Break 1.9 TD 04/1997→09/2000 ZX 1.9 TD 07/1992→10/1997
ZX Break 1.9 TD 07/1992→10/1997  

V91144 I 96 005 391  45°  H VAG92288B IE  HR569 S 
38.50 x 8.00 x 112.50  MB       52.00 x 8.03 x 14.28  

V91145 E 96 137 360  45°   VAG92331B IE  
33.00 x 8.00 x 112.00  MD   cr    50.00 x 8.03 x 14.08  

V94017 E   45°     
33.00 x 8.00 x 111.90  MD   cr      

n 32  83.00
XUD9TF (D8B) 1905cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 66kW/90PS Diesel Turbocharged SOHC TD5046

Dispatch 1.9 TD 04/1996→ Evasion 1.9 TD 11/1994→07/2002
Jumpy 1.9 TD 04/1996→ Synergy 1.9 TD 11/1994→07/2002
Xantia Break 1.9 Turbo D 10/1994→04/2003  

V91144 I 96 005 391  45°  H VAG92288B IE  HR569 S 
38.50 x 8.00 x 112.50  MB       52.00 x 8.03 x 14.28  

V91145 E 96 137 360  45°   VAG92465B IE  
33.00 x 8.00 x 112.00  MD   cr    52.00 x 8.03 x 14.07  

V94017 E   45°     
33.00 x 8.00 x 111.90  MD   cr      

n 33  83.00
XUD9UTF (D8C) 1905cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 68kW/92PS Diesel Turbocharged TD4264

Jumper 1.9 TD 02/1994→04/2002 Jumper 1.9 TD 4x4 08/1996→04/2002
Relay 1.9 TD 02/1994→04/2002 Relay 1.9 TD 4x4 08/1996→04/2002

V91144 I 96 005 391  45°  H VAG92288B IE  HR569 S 
38.50 x 8.00 x 112.50  MB       52.00 x 8.03 x 14.28  

V91145 E 96 137 360  45°   VAG96160B IE  
33.00 x 8.00 x 112.00  MD   cr    48.00 x 8.02 x 14.09  

V94024 E 0949.64  45°     
33.00 x 8.00 x 112.00  MD         

n 34  84.00
XM7T (169) 1796cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 51kW/69PS Petrol  TD588

C25 1.8 E 07/1987→02/1994  

V34459 I 0948.33  30°  H VAG51007 IE  HR569 S 
42.50 x 8.00 x 118.30  MB       55.00 x 8.00 x 14.06  

V34460 E 0949.21  45°     
35.50 x 8.00 x 112.00  MD         
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n 35  85.00
DW10ATED (RHS) 1997cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 79kW/107PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled DOHC TD20782

DW10ATED (RHZ) 1997cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 80kW/109PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled SOHC TD12829

DW10BTED (RHX) 1997cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 69kW/94PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled SOHC TD21039

DW10TD (RHV) 1997cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 62kW/84PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled Direct Inj. SOHC TD24877

DW10TD (RHY) 1997cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 63kW/86PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled SOHC TD15311

DW10UTD (RHV) 1997cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 62kW/84PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled SOHC TD16739

Berlingo 2.0 HDI 11/2002→10/2005 Berlingo 2.0 HDI 4x4 11/2002→10/2005
Berlingo 2.0 HDI 90 12/1999→ Berlingo Van 2.0 HDI 90 12/1999→
Berlingo Van 2.0 HDI 90 4WD 12/1999→ C5 2.0 HDI 03/2001→08/2004
C5 Break 2.0 HDI 03/2001→08/2004 C5 Break Break 2.0 HDI 03/2001→08/2004
Dispatch 2.0 HDI 110 03/2000→ Evasion 2.0 HDI 08/1999→07/2002
Jumper 2.0 HDI 11/2001→ Jumpy 2.0 HDI 95 10/1999→
Jumpy 2.0 HDI 110 03/2000→ Relay 2.0 HDI 04/2002→
Relay Van 2.0 HDI 11/2001→ Synergy 2.0 HDI 08/1999→07/2002
Xantia 2.0 HDI 90 03/1999→04/2003 Xantia 2.0 HDI 109 02/1999→04/2003
Xantia Break 2.0 HDI 90 03/1999→04/2003 Xantia Break 2.0 HDI 109 02/1999→04/2003
Xsara 2.0 HDI 90 02/1999→08/2005 Xsara 2.0 HDI 109 05/2001→08/2005
Xsara  Coupe 2.0 HDI 109 05/2001→08/2005 Xsara  Coupe 2.0 HDI 90 02/1999→08/2005
Xsara Break 2.0 HDI 90 02/1999→08/2005 Xsara Break 2.0 HDI 109 05/2001→08/2005
Xsara Picasso 2.0 HDI 02/1999→  

V94178 I 0948.95  45°  H VAG96119 IE  HR5046 S (2)
35.60 x 6.00 x 107.10  MB   cr    41.50 x 6.03 x 10.54  HR5046 S 
V94179 E 0949.96  45°  H   
33.80 x 6.00 x 107.10  MG   cr      

n 36  85.00
DW10ATED4 (RHM) 1997cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 79kW/107PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled DOHC TD20786

DW10ATED4 (RHT) 1997cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 79kW/107PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled DOHC TD20785

DW10ATED4 (RHW) 1997cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 80kW/109PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled SOHC TD20784

C8 2.0 HDI 07/2002→  

V94438 I 9 635 317 980  45°  H VAG96119 IE  HR5046 S 
29.90 x 6.00 x 106.20  MB   cr    41.50 x 6.03 x 10.54  

V94486 I   45° Y H   
29.90 x 6.00 x 106.20  MB   cr      

V94487 E   45° ss H   
25.00 x 6.00 x 106.10  MG   cr      

n 37  85.00
DW10BTED4 (RHJ) 1997cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 100kW/136PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD19825

DW10BTED4 (RHR) 1997cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 100kW/136PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled DOHC TD19912

C4 2.0 HDI 11/2004→ C4 Coupe 2.0 HDI 11/2004→
C5 Break 2.0 HDI 09/2004→ C5 Break Break 2.0 HDI 09/2004→
C8 2.0 HDI 03/2006→  

V94490 I 0948.A3  45° Y H VAG96119 IE  HR5046 S (2)
29.80 x 6.00 x 105.00  MB   cr    41.50 x 6.03 x 10.54  

V94491 E 0949.A3  45° ss H   
25.00 x 6.00 x 105.00  MG   cr      
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n 38  85.00
EW10A (RFJ) 1997cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 103-104kW/140_141PS Petrol  TD19823

EW10J4 (RFN) 1997cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 100kW/136PS Petrol  TD15309

C4 2.0 16V 11/2004→ C4 Coupe 2.0 16V 11/2004→
C4 Grand Picasso 2.0 i 16V 10/2006→ C4 Picasso 2.0 i 16V 02/2007→
C5 2.0 16V 03/2001→ C5 Break 2.0 16V 06/2001→
C8 2.0 16V 07/2002→ Dispatch 2.0 04/2000→
Evasion 2.0 16V 05/2000→07/2002 Jumpy 2.0 04/2000→12/2006
Synergy 2.0 16V 05/2000→07/2002 Xsara 2.0 16V 09/2000→03/2005
Xsara  Coupe 2.0 16V 09/2000→03/2005 Xsara Break 2.0 16V 09/2000→08/2005
Xsara Picasso 2.0 16V 01/2003→  

V94200 I 0948.99  45°  H   
33.30 x 6.00 x 106.20  MB         

V94201 E 0949.99  45° ss H   
29.00 x 6.00 x 103.60  MG   cr      

n 39  85.00
EW10D (RLZ) 1997cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 103kW/140PS Petrol  TD16233

EW10J4S (RFK) 1997cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 130kW/177PS Petrol  TD19910

C4 Coupe 2.0 16V 11/2004→ C5 2.0 16V HPi 03/2001→08/2004
C5 Break 2.0 16V HPi 06/2001→08/2004  

V94494 I   45° Y H   
32.40 x 6.00 x 105.00  MB         

V94495 E   45° ss H   
29.20 x 6.00 x 102.60  MG   cr      

n 40  85.00
XUD11ATE (P8A) 2088cc 4 Cyl. 12 Valves 80-81kW/109-110PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled SOHC TD711

XUD11ATE (PHZ) 2088cc 4 Cyl. 12 Valves 80-81kW/109-110PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled SOHC TD717

XUD11ATE (PJZ) 2088cc 4 Cyl. 12 Valves 80kW/109PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled SOHC TD718

XUD11BTE (P8C) 2088cc 4 Cyl. 12 Valves 81kW/110PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled SOHC TD4281

Evasion 2.1 TD 05/1996→07/2002 Synergy 2.1 TD 05/1996→07/2002
Xantia 2.1 Turbo D 12V 06/1995→02/1999 Xantia Break 2.1 Turbo D 12V 06/1995→02/1999
XM 2.1 TD 12V 05/1989→10/2000 XM Break 2.1 TD 12V 05/1989→10/2000

V94169 I 96 008 334  45°  H VAG96215B IE  HR805 S 
33.90 x 8.00 x 122.30  MB   cr    54.50 x 8.02 x 13.09  

V94170 E 96 109 183  45°     
33.90 x 8.00 x 121.90  MD   cr      

n 41  85.00
4HT (DW12BTED4) 2179cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 125kW/170PS Diesel Bi-Turbo Intercooled TD20812

C5 2.2 HDi 04/2006→ C5 Break 2.2 HDi 04/2006→
C6 2.2 HDi 06/2006→ C8 2.2 HDi 06/2006→

V95083 I 0948.E5  45°   VAG96119 IE  
27.23 x 5.98 x 95.73         41.50 x 6.03 x 10.54  

V95084 E 0949.E1  45°     
25.01 x 5.97 x 95.01           
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n 42  85.00
DW12TED4 (4HW) 2179cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 94kW/128PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled DOHC TD20024

DW12TED4/FAP (4HX) 2179cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 100kW/136PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD16165

C5 2.2 HDI 03/2001→ C5 Break 2.2 HDI 06/2001→
C8 2.2 HDI 07/2002→  

V94490 I 0948.A3  45° Y H VAG96119 IE  HR5046 S (2)
29.80 x 6.00 x 105.00  MB   cr    41.50 x 6.03 x 10.54  

V94491 E 0949.A3  45° ss H   
25.00 x 6.00 x 105.00  MG   cr      

n 43  86.00
XU10J2 1998cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 89kW/121PS Petrol  TD16738

XU10J2 (RFZ) 1998cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 89-90kW/121-122PS Petrol  TD729

XU10J2C (RFU) 1998cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 89kW/121PS Petrol  TD4284

XU10J2C (RFX) 1998cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 89-90kW/120-122PS Petrol  TD727

XU10J2U (RFW) 1998cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 80kW/109PS Petrol  TD4285

XU102C (R2A) 1998cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 79kW/107PS Petrol  TD12830

Evasion 2.0 06/1994→07/2002 Jumper 2.0 02/1994→
Jumper 2.0 4x4 08/1996→04/2002 Jumper Box 2.0 03/1994→
Relay 2.0 02/1994→ Relay 2.0 4x4 08/1996→04/2002
Relay Van 2.0 03/1994→ Synergy 2.0 06/1994→07/2002
Xantia 2.0 i 03/1993→04/2003 Xantia Break 2.0 i 06/1995→04/2003
XM 2.0 i 05/1989→06/1994 XM Break 2.0 i 11/1991→04/1994
ZX 2.0 i 07/1992→06/1997  

V91972 I 96 059 361  45°  H   HR569 S 
42.60 x 8.00 x 108.80  MB         

V91970 E 96 147 032  45° ss H   
34.50 x 8.00 x 108.40  MG   cr      

n 44  86.00
XU10J2TE (RGX) 1998cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 108kW/147PS Petrol Turbo Intercooled TD4290

XU10J2TE (RGY) 1998cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 108kW/147PS Petrol Turbo Intercooled TD4291

Evasion 2.0 Turbo C.T. 06/1994→07/2002 Synergy 2.0 Turbo C.T. 06/1994→07/2002
Xantia 2.0 Turbo 06/1995→04/2003 Xantia Break 2.0 Turbo 06/1995→04/2003
XM 2.0 i Turbo 09/1992→06/1994 XM 2.0 Turbo 05/1994→10/2000
XM Break 2.0 Turbo 09/1992→10/2000  

V91972 I 96 059 361  45°  H   HR569 S 
42.60 x 8.00 x 108.80  MB         

V91971 E 0949.76  45° ss H   
34.50 x 8.00 x 108.40  MG   cr      

n 45  86.00
XU10J4 (RFT) 1998cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 112kW/152PS Petrol  TD5066

XU10J4 (RFY) 1998cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 112kW/152PS Petrol  TD4288

Xantia 2.0 i 16V 03/1993→01/1998 ZX 2.0 i 16V 07/1992→06/1997

V94205 I 0948.75  45°   VAG96166B IE  HR599 S 
34.60 x 7.00 x 106.40  MD       40.00 x 7.02 x 12.08  

V94206 E 91 540 782  45°     
29.60 x 7.00 x 105.80  MD   cr      
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n 46  86.00
XU10J4R (RFV) 1998cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 99kW/135PS Petrol  TD11667

Evasion 2.0 16V 05/1998→04/2000 Synergy 2.0 16V 05/1998→04/2000
Xantia 2.0 i 16V 06/1995→04/2003 Xantia Break 2.0 i 16V 06/1995→04/2003
XM 2.0 i 16V 05/1994→10/2000 XM Break 2.0 i 16V 05/1994→10/2000
Xsara 2.0 16V 07/1998→09/2000 Xsara Break 2.0 16V 07/1998→09/2000

V94229 I 96 172 597  45° Y H VAG96166B IE  HR5080 S 
34.60 x 7.00 x 106.40  MB       40.00 x 7.02 x 12.08  →07359
→06/97, Eng.→7359      Eng.→7359  HR5081 S 
V94175 I 96 289 433  45° Y H   07360→
34.60 x 6.00 x 106.40  MB         
07/97→, Eng.7360→        

V94217 E 96 172 795  45°  H   
29.60 x 7.00 x 105.70  MG   cr      
→06/97, Eng.→7359        

V94176 E 96 298 611  45° ss H   
29.60 x 6.00 x 105.80  MG   cr      
07/97→, Eng.7360→        

n 47  86.00
XU10J4RS (RFS) 1998cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 120kW/163PS Petrol  TD10668

Xsara 2.0 16V 04/1997→09/2000 Xsara  Coupe 2.0 i 16V 02/1998→03/2005
ZX 2.0 i 16V 05/1996→06/1997  

V94167 I 96 246 139  45° Y H   HR5080 S 
34.10 x 6.00 x 106.40  MB         →07359

V94168 E 96 203 976  45° ss H   HR5081 S 
30.70 x 6.00 x 105.30  MG   cr      07360→

n 48  86.00
XU10MZ (RDZ) 1998cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 81kW/110PS Petrol  TD9552

XM 2.0 i 05/1989→04/1994 XM Break 2.0 i 11/1991→04/1994

V91972 I 96 059 361  45°  H   HR569 S 
42.60 x 8.00 x 108.80  MB         
01/92→        

V91970 E 96 147 032  45° ss H   
34.50 x 8.00 x 108.40  MG   cr      
01/92→        

n 49  86.00
XUD11A (P9A) 2138cc 4 Cyl. 12 Valves 61kW/82PS Diesel  TD713

XM 2.1 D 12V 05/1989→06/1994 XM Break 2.1 D 12V 11/1991→04/1994
XM Break 2.1 D12 07/1994→06/1996  

V94169 I 96 008 334  45°  H VAG96215B IE  HR805 S 
33.90 x 8.00 x 122.30  MB   cr    54.50 x 8.02 x 13.09  

V94170 E 96 109 183  45°     
33.90 x 8.00 x 121.90  MD   cr      
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n 50  86.00
4HV 2198cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 74kW/101PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled Direct Inj. DOHC TD24537

Jumper 2.2 HDi 100 04/2006→ Relay Van 2.2 HDi 100 04/2006→

V98028 I 9 660 035 980  45°     
29.80 x 7.00 x 122.30  MB   cr      

V98029 E 9 660 640 080  30°     
25.80 x 7.00 x 122.10  ME   cr      

n 51  86.00
EW12J4 (3FZ) 2230cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 116kW/158PS Petrol  TD16485

C8 2.2 07/2002→  

V94488 I 0948.A1  45° Y H   
35.00 x 6.00 x 106.00  MB         

V94489 E 0949.A2  45° ss H   
31.10 x 6.00 x 102.80  MG   cr      

n 52  86.40
220 A2.000 1581cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 59kW/80PS Petrol SOHC TD6587

Dispatch 1.6 10/1995→ Dispatch Van 1.6 i 10/1995→
Jumpy 1.6 10/1995→ Jumpy Box 1.6 i 10/1995→

V91306 I 7 617 500  45°  H VAG92366 IE  HR363 S 
39.50 x 8.00 x 108.50  MB       46.50 x 8.00 x 14.10  

V91713 E 4 315 062  45°     
31.00 x 8.00 x 109.00  MD   cr      

n 53  87.00
ES9J4 (XFZ) 2946cc V6 Cyl. 24 Valves 152kW/207PS Petrol  TD5487

Xantia 3.0 i 24V 01/1997→01/1998 Xantia 3.0 V6 01/1998→04/2003
Xantia Break 3.0 V6 01/1998→04/2003 XM 3.0 V6 04/1997→10/2000
XM Break 3.0 V6 04/1997→10/2000  

V94173 I 96 219 217  45° Y H VAG96271B IE  HR5062 S 
33.80 x 6.00 x 108.40  MB   cr    40.00 x 6.00 x 11.06  

V94174 E 96 219 218  45° ss H   
31.50 x 6.00 x 107.80  MG   cr      

n 54  87.00
ES9J4S (XFX) 2946cc V6 Cyl. 24 Valves 152kW/207PS Petrol  TD16164

C5 3.0 V6 03/2001→ C5 Break 3.0 V6 06/2001→08/2004
C8 3.0 V6 07/2002→  

V94198 I 0948.A5  45°  H VAG96271B IE  HR5062 S 
34.95 x 5.98 x 108.45  MB   cr    40.00 x 6.00 x 11.06  

V94199 E 0949.A5  45° ss    
30.55 x 5.98 x 106.95  MD   cr      
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n 55  88.00
XN1T (170A) 1971cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 57kW/77PS Petrol  TD5164

XN1T (170B) 1971cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 57kW/77PS Petrol  TD589

XN1T (170C) 1971cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 57kW/77PS Petrol  TD590

C25 2.0 01/1987→03/1994 C25 2.0 E 09/1981→02/1994
C25 Van 2.0 02/1991→03/1994 C25 Van 2.0 E 09/1981→03/1994

V34459 I 0948.33  30°  H VAG51007 IE  HR569 S 
42.50 x 8.00 x 118.30  MB       55.00 x 8.00 x 14.06  

V34460 E 0949.21  45°     
35.50 x 8.00 x 112.00  MD         

n 56  88.00
829.A5 1995cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 78kW/106PS Petrol  TD4259

CX I 2000 06/1979→08/1985 CX I Break 2000 06/1979→08/1985
CX II 20 RE 08/1985→12/1992 CX II Break 20 08/1985→08/1986

V90371 I 95 536 524  30°  H VAG92337 IE  HR569 S 
44.00 x 8.00 x 112.00  MB       51.00 x 8.00 x 13.30  

V91263 E 95 536 523  45°     
38.50 x 8.00 x 111.50  MD         

n 57  88.00
J6TA 2165cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 83/85kW/113/116PS Petrol  TD663

CX I 2200 06/1981→08/1985 CX I Break 2200 06/1981→08/1985
CX II 22 TRS 07/1985→12/1992 CX II Break 22 TRS 07/1985→12/1992
CX II Break 22TRS 07/1985→07/1989  

V90371 I 95 536 524  30°  H VAG92337 IE  HR569 S 
44.00 x 8.00 x 112.00  MB       51.00 x 8.00 x 13.30  

V91263 E 95 536 523  45°     
38.50 x 8.00 x 111.50  MD         

n 58  92.00
DJ5 (T9A) 2446cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 63kW/86PS Diesel Turbocharged TD4293

DJ5T (T8A) 2446cc 4 Cyl. 12 Valves 76kW/103PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD4292

DK5ATE (THY) 2446cc 4 Cyl. 12 Valves 95kW/129PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled SOHC TD4294

Jumper 2.5 D 03/1994→04/2002 Jumper 2.5 D 4x4 03/1994→04/2002
Jumper 2.5 TD 03/1994→04/2002 Jumper 2.5 TD 4x4 03/1994→04/2002
Jumper 2.5 TDi 4x4 03/1994→04/2002 Relay 2.5 D 03/1994→04/2002
Relay 2.5 D 4x4 08/1996→04/2002 Relay 2.5 TD 03/1994→04/2002
Relay 2.5 TD 4x4 08/1996→04/2002 XM 2.5 TD 05/1994→10/2000
XM Break 2.5 TD 05/1994→10/2000  

V94062 I 96 095 457  45°  H VAG96046B IE  HR599 S 
36.90 x 7.00 x 127.90  MB       54.00 x 7.04 x 13.08  

V94063 E 96 096 146  45° ss H   
39.60 x 7.00 x 127.50  MG   cr      
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n 59  92.00
DJ5TED (THX) 2446cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 79kW/107PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD11889

Jumper 2.5 TDi 12/1996→04/2002 Jumper 2.5 TDI 4x4 12/1996→04/2002
Relay 2.5 TDi 12/1996→04/2002 Relay 2.5 TDi 4x4 12/1996→04/2002

V94567 I 96 180 328  45°  H VAG96046B IE  HR599 S 
41.00 x 7.00 x 115.70  MB   cr    54.00 x 7.04 x 13.08  

V94566 E 96 267 448  45°  H   
37.80 x 7.00 x 115.40  MG   cr      

n 60  94.40
8140.43N 2798cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 107kW/146PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled SOHC TD18297

8140.43S 2798cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 92kW/125PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled SOHC TD17849

Jumper 2.8 HDI 09/2000→ Jumper 2.8 HDI 4x4 09/2000→04/2002
Jumper Box 2.8 HDI 09/2000→ Jumper Box 2.8 HDI 4x4 09/2000→
Relay 2.8 HDI 09/2000→ Relay 2.8 HDI 4x4 09/2000→

V91292 I   30° Y H VAG92373 I  HR602 S 
40.80 x 8.00 x 120.70  MB   cr    56.00 x 8.00 x 13.07  

V91994 E 99 432 837  45°   VAG92444 I  
35.80 x 8.00 x 121.90  MD   cr    56.00 x 8.00 x 13.04  

      VAG92369 E  
      60.00 x 8.00 x 13.07  

      VAG92445 E  
      60.00 x 8.00 x 13.04  
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n 1  70.00
688-09 1108cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves  Petrol  FM4916

1210 141 01/1965→  

V35117 I   45°  H VAG50758 IE  
33.38 x 6.99 x 89.79  MB       41.50 x 7.00 x 11.15  

V91261 E   45°     
29.00 x 7.00 x 89.00  MD         

V91834 E   45°     
29.00 x 7.00 x 89.00  MD         

n 2  73.00
810-02/-99 1289cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 40kW/54PS Petrol  TD13436

1300 1.3 12/1972→05/1983 1310 1.3 05/1983→

V35117 I   45°  H VAG50758 IE  
33.38 x 6.99 x 89.79  MB       41.50 x 7.00 x 11.15  

V90361 E   45°     
29.00 x 7.00 x 89.00  MD         

V91261 E   45°     
29.00 x 7.00 x 89.00  MD         

V91834 E   45°     
29.00 x 7.00 x 89.00  MD         

n 3  76.00
C1J/C2J/C3J 1397cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves  Petrol  FM4918

1410 141   

V91317 I 7701 462 137  45°  H VAG50758 IE  
34.00 x 7.00 x 91.50  MB       41.50 x 7.00 x 11.15  

V91261 E   45°     
29.00 x 7.00 x 89.00  MD         

V91834 E   45°     
29.00 x 7.00 x 89.00  MD         

n 4  76.00
K9K 790 1461cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 48kW/65PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled SOHC TD18514

K9K 792 1461cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 50kW/68PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled SOHC TD19223

K9K 796 1461cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 63kW/86PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled SOHC TD22403

Duster 1.5 dCi 04/2010→ Logan 1.5 dCi 09/2005→
Sandero 1.5 dCi 11/2008→  

V94608 I 7701 476 573  45° Y H   HR817 S 
33.50 x 6.00 x 100.90  MB         

V94609 E 7701 476 572  45°  H   
29.00 x 6.00 x 100.70  MG         
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DACIA

n 5  79.50
K7J 710 1390cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 55kW/75PS Petrol  TD18140

K7J 714 1390cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 53kW/72PS Petrol  TD23531

Logan 1.4 09/2004→ Logan 1.4 MPI LPG 02/2006→
Sandero 1.4 06/2008→  

V91835 I 7701 465 088  30°  H VAG96182B I  HR599 S 
37.50 x 7.00 x 107.80  MB       42.00 x 7.02 x 12.08  

V91836 E 7701 465 090  45°   VAG96172B E  
33.60 x 7.00 x 107.80  MD   cr    49.00 x 7.02 x 12.08  

V94442 E 7701 468 419  45°  H   
33.60 x 7.00 x 107.70  MG         

n 6  79.50
K4M 690 1598cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 77kW/105PS Petrol DOHC TD20941

Duster 1.6 16V 04/2010→ Logan 1.6 16V 02/2006→

V94498 I 7701 472 124  45° Y H VAG96292B IE  HR646 S 
32.40 x 5.50 x 109.20  MB       40.60 x 5.50 x 11.07  

V94499 E 7701 473 355  45°     
28.00 x 5.50 x 107.50  MD         

n 7  79.50
K7M 710 1598cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 64kW/87PS Petrol SOHC TD18141

Logan 1.6 09/2004→ Logan 1.6 Bifuel 02/2007→
Sandero 1.6 06/2008→  

V91835 I 7701 465 088  30°  H VAG96182B I  HR599 S 
37.50 x 7.00 x 107.80  MB       42.00 x 7.02 x 12.08  

V91836 E 7701 465 090  45°   VAG96172B E  
33.60 x 7.00 x 107.80  MD   cr    49.00 x 7.02 x 12.08  

V94442 E 7701 468 419  45°  H   
33.60 x 7.00 x 107.70  MG         
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Engine Index • Indice des moteurs • Indice de motores
Indice per motore • Motorverzeichnis

ccm 9x x

DAEWOO

A14SMS 76.50 1349 4 8 Petrol 2
A15MF 76.50 1498 4 16 Petrol 3
A15SMS 76.50 1498 4 16 Petrol 4
A16DMS 79.00 1598 4 16 Petrol 7
C18LE 84.80 1796 4 8 Petrol 8
C20LE 86.00 1998 4 8 Petrol 10
C20SED 86.00 1998 4 16 Petrol 11
F14D3 77.90 1399 4 16 Petrol 6
F8CV 68.50 796 3 6 Petrol 1
G15MF 76.50 1498 4 8 Petrol 5
M 104.992 89.90 3199 6 24 Petrol 13
M 104.995 89.90 3199 6 24 Petrol 14
M 111.970 90.90 2295 4 16 Petrol 15
S 18 NV 84.80 1796 4 8 Petrol 9
X20SED 86.00 1998 4 16 Petrol 12
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DAEWOO

n 1  68.50
F8CV 796cc 3 Cyl. 6 Valves 38kW/52PS Petrol  TD18851

Matiz 0.8 09/1998→ Tico 0.8 01/1996→12/2000

V94368 I 12911-78B00  45°  H VAG96114 IE  HR5075 S 
35.70 x 5.50 x 110.50  MB       43.00 x 5.50 x 11.00  

V94369 E 96352793  45°  st   
31.80 x 5.50 x 110.20  MD         

n 2  76.50
A14SMS 1349cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 55kW/75PS Petrol  TD9506

Lanos 1.4 05/1997→  

V94636 I 96182934  45°  H   HR342 S 
37.90 x 7.00 x 103.50  MB   cr      

V94637 E 961 829 33  45°  H   
31.00 x 7.00 x 103.50  MG   cr      

n 3  76.50
A15MF 1498cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 66kW/89PS Petrol  TD742

Nexia 16V 02/1995→08/1997  

V94366 I 96182806  45°  H   HR5092 S 
30.30 x 6.00 x 102.50  MB   cr      

V94367 E   45° ss    
30.30 x 6.00 x 102.50  MD   cr      

n 4  76.50
A15SMS 1498cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 63kW/86PS Petrol  TD9507

Lacetti 1.5 08/2003→12/2004 Lacetti 1.5 SX 04/1997→05/1999
Lanos 1.5 05/1997→  

V94636 I 96182934  45°  H   HR342 S 
37.90 x 7.00 x 103.50  MB   cr      

V94637 E 961 829 33  45°  H   
31.00 x 7.00 x 103.50  MG   cr      

n 5  76.50
G15MF 1498cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 44-55kW/55-75PS Petrol SOHC TD5490

Nexia 1.5 02/1995→08/1997  

V91137 I 642 679  45°  H   HR342 S 
37.92 x 7.00 x 101.00  MB         

V91138 E 90295015  45°     
30.87 x 6.98 x 101.08  MD         

n 6  77.90
F14D3 1399cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 70-69kW/95-94PS Petrol  TD19854

Gentra 1.4 05/2005→ Gentra 1.4 SR 05/2003→04/2005
Kalos 1.4 05/2003→12/2004 Kalos 1.4 16V 04/2003→
Lacetti 1.4 02/2004→ Nubira 1.4 10/2003→12/2004

V98014 I 96376881  45°   VAG96112 IE  
28.50 x 6.00 x 101.60  MB   cr    40.00 x 6.00 x 11.00  

V98015 E 96376980  45°     
27.30 x 6.00 x 101.30  ME   cr      
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DAEWOO

n 7  79.00
A16DMS 1598cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 78kW/106PS Petrol  TD9505

Lanos 1.6 16V 05/1997→ Nubira 1.6 16V 05/1997→
Tacuma 1.6 09/2000→  

V94366 I 96182806  45°  H VAG96112 IE  HR5092 S 
30.30 x 6.00 x 102.50  MB   cr    40.00 x 6.00 x 11.00  

V94367 E   45° ss    
30.30 x 6.00 x 102.50  MD   cr      

n 8  84.80
C18LE 1796cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 66-74kW/90-100PS Petrol  TD4301

Espero 1.8 02/1995→09/1999  

V91148 I 90295019  45°  H VAG96022 IE  HR342 S 
41.80 x 7.00 x 103.80  MB   cr    45.80 x 7.02 x 11.04  

V91150 E 90220112  45°     
36.47 x 6.97 x 103.67  MD   cr      

n 9  84.80
S 18 NV 1796cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 74-62kW/101-84PS Petrol  TD19851

Super  1.8 DX 08/1992→08/1995  

V91148 I 90295019  45°  H VAG96022 IE  
41.80 x 7.00 x 103.80  MB   cr    45.80 x 7.02 x 11.04  

V91149 E   45°     
36.57 x 6.97 x 103.63  MD         
01/86→12/88        

V91150 E 90220112  45°     
36.47 x 6.97 x 103.67  MD   cr      
01/89→        

n 10  86.00
C20LE 1998cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 77kW/105PS Petrol  TD4300

Espero 2.0 02/1995→06/1999  

V91148 I 90295019  45°  H   HR342 S 
41.80 x 7.00 x 103.80  MB   cr      

V91150 E 90220112  45°     
36.47 x 6.97 x 103.67  MD   cr      

n 11  86.00
C20SED 1998cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 81kW/110PS Petrol  TD18847

Lacetti 2.0 06/1999→07/2003 Nubira 2.0 06/1999→07/2003

V91997 I 641 022  45°  H VAG96112 IE  
32.10 x 5.97 x 102.10  MB   cr    40.00 x 6.00 x 11.00  

V94366 I 96182806  45°  H   
30.30 x 6.00 x 102.50  MB   cr      

V91998 E 641 325  45° ss    
29.10 x 5.96 x 92.25  MD   cr      

V94367 E   45° ss    
30.30 x 6.00 x 102.50  MD   cr      
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DAEWOO

n 12  86.00
X20SED 1998cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 100kW/136PS Petrol  TD9504

Lacetti 2.0 04/1997→07/2003 Leganza 2.0 16V 06/1997→12/2002
Magnus 2.0 07/1999→ Nubira 2.0 16V 05/1997→
Tacuma 2.0 09/2001→  

V91997 I 641 022  45°  H   HR791 S 
32.10 x 5.97 x 102.10  MB   cr      

V91998 E 641 325  45° ss    
29.10 x 5.96 x 92.25  MD   cr      

n 13  89.90
M 104.992 3199cc 6 Cyl. 24 Valves 162kW/220PS Petrol  TD22988

Musso 3.2 01/1999→  

V94370 I 111 053 1101  45°  H VAG96149 IE  HR5055 S 
35.00 x 7.00 x 101.50  MB       37.50 x 7.02 x 12.59  

V94371 E 611 050 0127  45° ss  VAG96178 IE  
31.00 x 7.00 x 103.50  MD       37.50 x 7.02 x 12.76  

n 14  89.90
M 104.995 3199cc 6 Cyl. 24 Valves 154-156kW/209-212PS Petrol  TD22990

Korando 3.2 01/1999→  

V94370 I 111 053 1101  45°  H VAG96149 IE  HR5055 S 
35.00 x 7.00 x 101.50  MB       37.50 x 7.02 x 12.59  

V94480 I 111 053 02 01  45° Y H VAG96178 IE  
35.00 x 6.97 x 101.50  MB   cr    37.50 x 7.02 x 12.76  

V94371 E 611 050 0127  45° ss    
31.00 x 7.00 x 103.50  MD         

V94377 E 111 050 0527  45° ss H   
31.00 x 7.00 x 103.50  ME   cr      

n 15  90.90
M 111.970 2295cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 103-110kW/140-150PS Petrol  TD22989

Musso 2.3 01/1999→  

V94370 I 111 053 1101  45°  H VAG96149 IE  
35.00 x 7.00 x 101.50  MB       37.50 x 7.02 x 12.59  

V94371 E 611 050 0127  45° ss  VAG96178 IE  
31.00 x 7.00 x 103.50  MD       37.50 x 7.02 x 12.76  
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Engine Index • Indice des moteurs • Indice de motores
Indice per motore • Motorverzeichnis

ccm 9x x

DAF

810/03/25/26/29 73.00 1289 4 8 Petrol 1
DH 825 118.00 8250 6 12 Diesel 4
DHB 825 118.00 8250 6 12 Diesel 4
DHR 825 118.00 8250 6 12 Diesel 4
DHS 825 118.00 8250 6 12 Diesel 4
DHT 825 118.00 8250 6 12 Diesel 4
DHTD 825 118.00 8250 6 12 Diesel 4
DHU 825 118.00 8250 6 12 Diesel 4
DK 1160 130.00 11630 6 12 Diesel 11
DKA 1160 130.00 11600 6 12 Diesel 7
DKB 1160 130.00 11600 6 12 Diesel 7
DKCL 1160 130.00 11630 6 12 Diesel 11
DKD 1160 130.00 11630 6 12 Diesel 11
DKDL 1160 130.00 11630 6 12 Diesel 11
DKFL 1160 130.00 11630 6 12 Diesel 11
DKS 1160 130.00 11600 6 12 Diesel 7
DKS 1160 E 130.00 11600 6 12 Diesel 7
DKSB 1160 130.00 11630 6 12 Diesel 11
DKSE 1160 130.00 11630 6 12 Diesel 11
DKT 1160 130.00 11600 6 12 Diesel 7
DKTD 1160 130.00 11600 6 12 Diesel 7
DKV 1160 130.00 11600 6 12 Diesel 8
DKVL 1160 130.00 11600 6 12 Diesel 7
DKXE 1160 130.00 11600 6 12 Diesel 8
DKZ 130.00 11627 6 12 Diesel 9
DKZ 1160 130.00 11630 6 12 Diesel 12
DKZ 1160 ATI 130.00 11600 6 12 Diesel 8
DKZ 1160 ATJ 130.00 11627 6 12 Diesel 9
DKZE 1160 130.00 11600 6 12 Diesel 8
DNS 620 104.18 6240 6 12 Diesel 3
DNT 620 104.18 6240 6 12 Diesel 3
DNTD 620 104.18 6240 6 12 Diesel 3
DU 825 118.00 8250 6 12 Diesel 4
EN 55 94.00 2498 4 8 Diesel 2
ET 70 94.00 2498 4 8 Diesel 2
HS 200 118.00 8250 6 12 Diesel 5
HT 168 118.00 8250 6 12 Diesel 5
KT 191 130.00 11627 6 12 Diesel 10
LT 160 130.00 11630 6 12 Diesel 13
LT 195 1160 130.00 11627 6 12 Diesel 9
LT 210 130.00 11630 6 12 Diesel 13
RS 180 118.00 8650 6 12 Diesel 6
RS 180 L 118.00 8650 6 12 Diesel 6
RS 180 M 118.00 8650 6 12 Diesel 6
RS 200 118.00 8650 6 12 Diesel 6
RS 200 L 118.00 8650 6 12 Diesel 6
RS 200 M 118.00 8650 6 12 Diesel 6
RS 222 118.00 8650 6 12 Diesel 6
RS 222 L 118.00 8650 6 12 Diesel 6
RS 222 M 118.00 8650 6 12 Diesel 6
VF 390 M 140.00 14000 6 24 Diesel 15
WS 222 L 130.00 11630 6 12 Diesel 12
WS 225 130.00 11600 6 12 Diesel 8
WS 242 130.00 11600 6 12 Diesel 8
WS 242 L 130.00 11600 6 12 Diesel 8
WS 242 M 130.00 11600 6 12 Diesel 8
WS 259 130.00 11600 6 12 Diesel 8
WS 268 130.00 11600 6 12 Diesel 8
WS 268 G 130.00 11600 6 12 Diesel 8
WS 268 L 130.00 11600 6 12 Diesel 8
WS 268 M 130.00 11600 6 12 Diesel 8
WS 282 130.00 11600 6 12 Diesel 8
WS 295 130.00 11600 6 12 Diesel 8
WS 295 G 130.00 11600 6 12 Diesel 8
WS 295 L 130.00 11600 6 12 Diesel 8
WS 315 L 130.00 11600 6 12 Diesel 8
XF 280 M 130.00 12580 6 24 Diesel 14
XF 315 M 130.00 12580 6 24 Diesel 14
XF 355 M 130.00 12580 6 24 Diesel 14
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DAF

n 1  73.00
810/03/25/26/29 1289cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 40kW/54PS Petrol  FM1486

66 01/1973→12/1975  

V35117 I   45°  H VAG50758 IE  
33.38 x 6.99 x 89.79  MB       41.50 x 7.00 x 11.15  

V91834 E   45°     
29.00 x 7.00 x 89.00  MD         

n 2  94.00
EN 55 2498cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 53kW/72PS Diesel  TD763

ET 70 2498cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 71kW/96PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD764

400-Serie 2.5 D 04/1989→08/1993 400-Serie 2.5 TD 04/1989→08/1993

V91151 I 83EM 6507 BB  45°  H VAG92179 IE  HR340 S 
42.52 x 8.48 x 115.92  MB       55.50 x 8.53 x 14.06  

V91152 E 83EM 6505 AB  45°  H   
35.48 x 8.47 x 116.30  MG   cr      

n 3  104.18
DNS 620 6240cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 156kW/212PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD6617

DNT 620 6240cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 132kW/180PS Diesel Turbocharged TD6615

DNTD 620 6240cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 116kW/158PS Diesel Turbocharged TD6614

F 1100 12/1986→11/1990 F 1300 12/1986→12/1992
F 1700 12/1986→02/1995 F 1900 12/1986→09/1993

V91385 I 286292  30°  H VAG92486 IE  
44.10 x 9.95 x 142.40  MG   cr    68.00 x 10.05 x 16.04  

V91386 E 286291  30°  H   
40.10 x 9.93 x 142.40  MF   cr      

n 4  118.00
DH 825 8250cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 115-121kW/156-165PS Diesel  TD6603

DHB 825 8250cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 148kW/201PS Diesel Turbocharged TD13229

DHR 825 8250cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 150kW/204PS Diesel Turbocharged TD6619

DHS 825 8250cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 184-195kW/250-265PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD6625

DHT 825 8250cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 162-167kW/220-228PS Diesel Turbocharged TD6620

DHTD 825 8250cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 151kW/205PS Diesel Turbocharged TD6621

DHU 825 8250cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 169kW/230PS Diesel Turbocharged TD6623

DU 825 8250cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 159kW/216PS Diesel Turbocharged TD6618

F 2000 01/1970→12/1979 F 2100 07/1978→08/1991
F 2200 01/1971→11/1980 F 2300 07/1978→08/1991
F 2500 02/1982→08/1991  

V91757 I 674830  30° ss H VAG92035 IE  
51.50 x 9.95 x 148.70  MG   cr    70.00 x 10.02 x 16.05  
→05/80        

V91758 E 674829  30° ss H   
42.90 x 9.93 x 148.50  MG   cr      
→05/80        
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DAF

n 5  118.00
HS 200 8250cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 200kW/272PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD6628

HT 168 8250cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 168kW/228PS Diesel Turbocharged TD6624

V91980 I 394838  30°  H VAG92485 IE  
51.10 x 9.95 x 158.00  MG   cr    79.00 x 10.03 x 16.04  

n 6  118.00
RS 180 8650cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 180kW/245PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD12553

RS 180 L 8650cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 180kW/245PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD6654

RS 180 M 8650cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 180kW/245PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD6655

RS 200 8650cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 200kW/272PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD12554

RS 200 L 8650cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 200kW/272PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD6656

RS 200 M 8650cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 200kW/272PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD6657

RS 222 8650cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 222kW/302PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD12555

RS 222 L 8650cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 222kW/302PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD6658

RS 222 M 8650cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 222kW/302PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD6659

75 07/1992→02/1998  

V91980 I 394838  30°  H VAG92485 IE  
51.10 x 9.95 x 158.00  MG   cr    79.00 x 10.03 x 16.04  

n 7  130.00
DKA 1160 11600cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 169kW/230PS Diesel  TD6608

DKB 1160 11600cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 226kW/308PS Diesel Turbocharged TD6627

DKS 1160 11600cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 228kW/310PS Diesel Turbocharged TD6629

DKS 1160 E 11600cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 206kW/280PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD6630

DKT 1160 11600cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 213kW/290PS Diesel Turbocharged TD6631

DKTD 1160 11600cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 188-191kW/256-260PS Diesel Turbocharged TD6632

DKVL 1160 11600cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 206kW/280PS Diesel Turbocharged TD13288

F 2600 02/1972→12/1973 F 2800 01/1974→09/1991
N 2800 01/1981→09/1991  

V91424 I 655395  30° ss  VAG92251 IE  
54.90 x 11.01 x 152.20  MD   cr    70.30 x 11.10 x 17.50  

V91425 E 655398  30° ss    
47.80 x 11.00 x 150.10  MD   cr      
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DAF

n 8  130.00
DKV 1160 11600cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 212kW/288PS Diesel Turbocharged TD6633

DKXE 1160 11600cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 212kW/288PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD6634

DKZ 1160 ATI 11600cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 274kW/373PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD6639

DKZE 1160 11600cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 226kW/307PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD12828

WS 225 11600cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 225kW/306PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD6668

WS 242 11600cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 242kW/330PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD6669

WS 242 L 11600cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 242kW/330PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD6662

WS 242 M 11600cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 242kW/330PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD6663

WS 259 11600cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 259kW/352PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD6670

WS 268 11600cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 268kW/365PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD6671

WS 268 G 11600cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 268kW/364PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD6672

WS 268 L 11600cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 268kW/365PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD6664

WS 268 M 11600cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 268kW/365PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD6665

WS 282 11600cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 282kW/384PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD11907

WS 295 11600cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 295kW/401PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD6675

WS 295 G 11600cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 295kW/401PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD6676

WS 295 L 11600cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 295kW/401PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD6677

WS 315 L 11600cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 315kW/428PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD6680

85 07/1992→02/1998 95 09/1987→01/1998
F 2800 01/1980→09/1991 F 3600 06/1985→09/1991

V91755 I 1259989  30° Y H VAG92484 IE  
55.00 x 10.99 x 175.00  MB   cr    75.00 x 11.09 x 17.56  

V91756 E 1254382  30°  H   
49.90 x 10.97 x 175.00  MF   cr      

n 9  130.00
DKZ 11627cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves  Diesel Turbocharged FM5279

DKZ 1160 ATJ 11627cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves  Diesel  FM3924

LT 195 1160 11627cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 195kW/265PS Diesel  FM5310

F3300 Series 01/1985→ F3305 Series 01/1985→
F3325 Series 01/1985→ F3600 Series 
F3603 Series 01/1985→ F3625 Series 01/1985→
F3650 Series 01/1985→ SB3000 Series 

V91425 E 655398  30° ss  VAG92251 IE  
47.80 x 11.00 x 150.10  MD   cr    70.30 x 11.10 x 17.50  

n 10  130.00
KT 191 11627cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 256kW/348PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled FM5278

F 80-260 Series   

V91755 I 1259989  30° Y H VAG92484 IE  
55.00 x 10.99 x 175.00  MB   cr    75.00 x 11.09 x 17.56  

V91756 E 1254382  30°  H   
49.90 x 10.97 x 175.00  MF   cr      
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DAF

n 11  130.00
DK 1160 11630cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 156kW/212PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD6606

DKCL 1160 11630cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 156kW/212PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD20105

DKD 1160 11630cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 121kW/165PS Diesel Turbocharged TD6605

DKDL 1160 11630cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 121kW/164PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD6640

DKFL 1160 11630cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 191kW/260PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD20107

DKSB 1160 11630cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 228kW/310PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD20106

DKSE 1160 11630cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 206kW/280PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD22211

N-Serie 01/1983→ SB 01/1974→

V91424 I 655395  30° ss  VAG92251 IE  
54.90 x 11.01 x 152.20  MD   cr    70.30 x 11.10 x 17.50  

V91425 E 655398  30° ss    
47.80 x 11.00 x 150.10  MD   cr      

n 12  130.00
DKZ 1160 11630cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 139-274kW/189-373PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD22213

WS 222 L 11630cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 222kW/302PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD6660

V91755 I 1259989  30° Y H VAG92484 IE  
55.00 x 10.99 x 175.00  MB   cr    75.00 x 11.09 x 17.56  

V91756 E 1254382  30°  H   
49.90 x 10.97 x 175.00  MF   cr      

n 13  130.00
LT 160 11630cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 160-170kW Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD24104

LT 210 11630cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 206-210kW/280-286PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD7173

SB   

V91425 E 655398  30° ss  VAG92251 IE  
47.80 x 11.00 x 150.10  MD   cr    70.30 x 11.10 x 17.50  

n 14  130.00
XF 280 M 12580cc 6 Cyl. 24 Valves 280kW/381PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD11913

XF 315 M 12580cc 6 Cyl. 24 Valves 315kW/428PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD11914

XF 355 M 12580cc 6 Cyl. 24 Valves 355kW/483PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD11915

85 CF 02/1998→12/2000 95 XF 01/1997→09/2002

V94638 I 1307654  30° Y H VAG96247 IE  
45.45 x 9.00 x 163.60  MB   cr    76.50 x 9.02 x 15.00  
→12/99        

V94967 I 1342220  20° Y    
45.50 x 9.00 x 163.50  MB   cr      
12/99→        

V94639 E 1327029  30°  H   
42.45 x 9.00 x 158.70  MG   cr      
→12/99        

V94968 E 1362696  45°  H   
42.50 x 9.00 x 158.60  MG   cr      
12/99→        
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DAF

n 15  140.00
VF 390 M 14000cc 6 Cyl. 24 Valves 390kW/530PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD11917

95 XF 01/1997→09/2002  

V94638 I 1307654  30° Y H VAG96247 IE  
45.45 x 9.00 x 163.60  MB   cr    76.50 x 9.02 x 15.00  
→12/99        

V94967 I 1342220  20° Y    
45.50 x 9.00 x 163.50  MB   cr      
12/99→        

V94639 E 1327029  30°  H   
42.45 x 9.00 x 158.70  MG   cr      
→12/99        

V94968 E 1362696  45°  H   
42.50 x 9.00 x 158.60  MG   cr      
12/99→        
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DAIHATSU

n 1  71.00
1KR-FE 998cc 3 Cyl. 12 Valves 50kW/68PS Petrol  TD20287

Cuore VIII 1.0 Mk VIII 04/2007→ Sirion 1.0 01/2005→
Sirion 1.0 DVVT 4WD 04/2005→  

V94969 I 13711-40040  30°  H VAG96067 IE  
27.65 x 4.98 x 88.35  MB       34.50 x 5.00 x 9.70  

V94970 E 13715-40040  45°     
23.70 x 4.98 x 89.10  MD         

n 2  71.60
AB 548cc 2 Cyl. 4 Valves 20-22kW/27_30PS Petrol  TD777

AB 10 548cc 2 Cyl. 4 Valves 21kW/29PS Petrol  TD778

AB 30 548cc 2 Cyl. 4 Valves 20kW/27PS Petrol  TD4306

55 WIDE 0.5 09/1977→04/1983 Cuore I 0.5 10/1980→09/1985
Hijet Van 0.5 10/1994→12/1995  

V91155 E   45°   VAG92119 IE  
33.05 x 6.95 x 101.75  MD       50.00 x 7.00 x 12.09  

n 3  75.00
3K 1166cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 40kW/54PS Petrol  TD770

      VAG92092 I  
      46.00 x 8.04 x 13.06  

      VAG92093 E  
      50.00 x 8.04 x 13.06  

n 4  75.00
4K 1290cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 48kW/65PS Petrol  TD774

Charmant 1.3 11/1981→07/1987  

      VAG92092 I  
      46.00 x 8.04 x 13.06  

      VAG92093 E  
      50.00 x 8.04 x 13.06  

n 5  76.00
CB 993cc 3 Cyl. 6 Valves 33kW/45PS Petrol  TD782

CB 10 993cc 3 Cyl. 6 Valves 33kW/45PS Petrol  TD18852

CB 20 993cc 3 Cyl. 6 Valves 37-38kW/50-52PS Petrol  TD4308

Charade I 1.0 10/1977→02/1983 Charade II 1.0  (G11) 10/1983→03/1987
Hijet 1.0 06/1986→12/1989 Hijet 1.0  4x4 07/1986→10/1990
Hijet 1.0 Touring 07/1986→10/1990 Hijet 1.0 Touring 4x4 07/1986→10/1990
Hijet Van 1.0 06/1986→12/1989 Sparcar 1.0 09/1983→05/1986
Sparcar Van 1.0 09/1983→05/1986  

V91155 E   45°   VAG92119 IE  
33.05 x 6.95 x 101.75  MD       50.00 x 7.00 x 12.09  
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DAIHATSU

n 6  76.00
CB 90 993cc 3 Cyl. 6 Valves 40-41kW/54-56PS Petrol  TD4314

Charade III 1.0 04/1989→12/1992  

V94766 I   45°  H   
43.50 x 8.00 x 117.00  MB         

V91155 E   45°     
33.05 x 6.95 x 101.75  MD         

n 7  85.00
2T 1589cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 55kW/75PS Petrol  TD4302

12T 1589cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 65kW/88PS Petrol  TD768

Charmant 1.6  (A45) 12/1981→09/1984  

V34884 I   45°  H   
41.15 x 7.98 x 109.04  MB         

V34885 E   45°     
36.19 x 7.97 x 108.97  MD         

n 8  86.00
FE 1998cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 75kW/102PS Petrol  TD802

      VAG92073 IE  
      50.50 x 8.10 x 14.05  

n 9  88.00
5R 1995cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 62-72kW/84-98PS Petrol  TD6692

      VAG92154 IE  
      53.00 x 8.50 x 14.00  
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DAVID BROWN

n 1  92.07
AD4/47 3045cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves  Diesel  FM427

990 01/1961→12/1971  

V34803 I 928622  45°     
38.23 x 9.48 x 124.59  MB         

n 2  100.04
AD3/49 2395cc 3 Cyl. 6 Valves  Diesel  FM428

770   

V34803 I 928622  45°     
38.23 x 9.48 x 124.59  MB         

n 3  100.04
AD3/55 2695cc 3 Cyl. 6 Valves  Diesel  FM430

780  880 
885  1190 
1194   

V34803 I 928622  45°     
38.23 x 9.48 x 124.59  MB         

n 4  100.04
AD4/49 3195cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves  Diesel  FM429

990 01/1964→  

V34803 I 928622  45°     
38.23 x 9.48 x 124.59  MB         

n 5  100.04
AD4/55 3594cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves  Diesel  FM431

995  996 
1200  1210 
1212  1290 
1294  1390 

V34803 I 928622  45°     
38.23 x 9.48 x 124.59  MB         

n 6  100.04
AD4/55T 3594cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves  Diesel Turbocharged FM433

1394  1410 
1412  1490 
1494   

V34803 I 928622  45°     
38.23 x 9.48 x 124.59  MB         

V91822 E   45°     
38.10 x 9.48 x 124.35  MD         

n 7  100.04
AD6/55 5392cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves  Diesel  FM3822

1594  1690 

V34803 I 928622  45°     
38.23 x 9.48 x 124.59  MB         

D

B C

E

G F

H

J

K

OE MAT.B x C x D E x F x G H x J x K (      )



140

DAVID BROWN

n 8  100.04
AD6/55T 5392cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves  Diesel Turbocharged FM3823

1690 01/1980→ 1694 

V34803 I 928622  45°     
38.23 x 9.48 x 124.59  MB         

V91822 E   45°     
38.10 x 9.48 x 124.35  MD         
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Engine Index • Indice des moteurs • Indice de motores
Indice per motore • Motorverzeichnis

ccm 9x x

DEUTZ / KHD

BF 4L 1011 F 91.00 2732 4 8 Diesel 4
BF 4L 1011 FT 91.00 2732 4 8 Diesel 4
BF 4L 913 102.00 4068 4 8 Diesel 18
BF 4L 913 102.00 4086 4 8 Diesel 19
BF 4L 913 C 102.00 4086 4 8 Diesel 20
BF 4L 913 T 102.00 4086 4 8 Diesel 21
BF 4L1011T 91.00 2732 4  Diesel 4
BF 6L 413 120.00 8478 6 12 Diesel 25
BF 6L 413 FR 125.00 9572 6 12 Diesel 27
BF 6L 513 125.00 9572 6 12 Diesel 27
BF 6L 513 C 125.00 9572 6 12 Diesel 27
BF 6L 913 C 102.00 6129 6 12 Diesel 23
BF 6L 913 T 102.00 6129 6 12 Diesel 24
BF 8L 413 F 125.00 12763 8 16 Diesel 28
BF 8L 513 125.00 12763 8 16 Diesel 28
BF 8L 513/BF 8L 513 C 125.00 12763 8 16 Diesel 28
BF10L 413 F 125.00 15955 10 20 Diesel 30
BF10L 513 125.00 15955 10 20 Diesel 30
BF10L 513 C 125.00 15955 10 20 Diesel 30
BF10L 513 F 125.00 15955 10 20 Diesel 30
BF10LXE 513/BF10LXE 513C 125.00 15955 10 20 Diesel 30
BF12 L 413 F 125.00 19144 12 24 Diesel 31
BF12L 413 F 125.00 19144 12 24 Diesel 31
BF12L 513 F 125.00 19144 12 24 Diesel 31
F 1L 812 95.00 850 1 2 Diesel 6
F 2L 1011 F 91.00 1366 2 4 Diesel 1
F 2L 812 95.00 1700 2 4 Diesel 7
F 2L 912 100.00 1885 2 4 Diesel 11
F 2L 912 D 100.00 1885 2 4 Diesel 11
F 2L 912 W 100.00 1885 2 4 Diesel 11
F 2M 1011 91.00 1366 2 4 Diesel 2
F 3L 1011 F 91.00 2049 3 6 Diesel 3
F 3L 812 95.00 2552 3 6 Diesel 8
F 3L 912 100.00 2827 3 6 Diesel 12
F 3L 912 D 100.00 2827 3 6 Diesel 12
F 3L 912 W 100.00 2827 3 6 Diesel 12
F 3L 913 102.00 3064 3 6 Diesel 17
F 4L 1011 F 91.00 2732 4 8 Diesel 5
F 4L 812 95.00 3400 4 8 Diesel 9
F 4L 912 100.00 3770 4 8 Diesel 13
F 4L 912 D 100.00 3770 4 8 Diesel 14
F 4L 912 W 100.00 3770 4 8 Diesel 14
F 4L 913 102.00 4086 4 8 Diesel 22
F 4L 913 D 102.00 4086 4 8 Diesel 22
F 5L 413 FR 125.00 7976 5 10 Diesel 26
F 5L 912 100.00 4712 5 10 Diesel 15
F 5L 912 D 100.00 4712 5 10 Diesel 15
F 5L 912 W 100.00 4712 5 10 Diesel 15
F 6L 413 120.00 8478 6 12 Diesel 25
F 6L 413 F 125.00 9572 6 12 Diesel 27
F 6L 812 95.00 5104 6 12 Diesel 10
F 6L 812 D 95.00 5104 6 12 Diesel 10
F 6L 912 100.00 5656 6 12 Diesel 16
F 6L 912 D 100.00 5656 6 12 Diesel 16
F 6L 912 W 100.00 5656 6 12 Diesel 16
F 6L 913 102.00 6129 6 12 Diesel 23
F 6L 913 D 102.00 6129 6 12 Diesel 23
F 8L 413 F 125.00 12763 8 16 Diesel 28
F 8L 413 F/F 8L 513 F 125.00 12763 8 16 Diesel 28
F 8L 413 FZ 125.00 12763 8 16 Diesel 28
F10L 413 F 125.00 15953 10 20 Diesel 29
F10L 413 F 125.00 15955 10 20 Diesel 30
F10L 413 FZ 125.00 15955 10 20 Diesel 30
F10L 513 F 125.00 15955 10 20 Diesel 30
F12L 413 F 125.00 19144 12 24 Diesel 31
F12L 413 FZ 125.00 19144 12 24 Diesel 31
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DEUTZ / KHD

n 1  91.00
F 2L 1011 F 1366cc 2 Cyl. 4 Valves 20-22kW/27-30PS Diesel  TD17224

V94575 I 0417 0898  45°  H   
40.10 x 8.00 x 124.70  MB   cr      

V94529 E 0417 0899  45°  H   
34.90 x 8.00 x 124.70  MG   cr      

n 2  91.00
F 2M 1011 1366cc 2 Cyl. 4 Valves 21-23kW/29-31PS Diesel  TD17231

V94529 E 0417 0899  45°  H   
34.90 x 8.00 x 124.70  MG   cr      

n 3  91.00
F 3L 1011 F 2049cc 3 Cyl. 6 Valves 16-33kW/22-45PS Diesel  TD17225

V94575 I 0417 0898  45°  H   
40.10 x 8.00 x 124.70  MB   cr      

V94529 E 0417 0899  45°  H   
34.90 x 8.00 x 124.70  MG   cr      

n 4  91.00
BF 4L 1011 F 2732cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 28-55kW/38-75PS Diesel Turbocharged TD17230

BF 4L 1011 FT 2732cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 46kW/63PS Diesel Turbocharged TD17228

BF 4L1011T 2732cc 4 Cyl.  46-56kW/63-76PS Diesel Turbocharged FM16101

V94529 E 0417 0899  45°  H   
34.90 x 8.00 x 124.70  MG   cr      

n 5  91.00
F 4L 1011 F 2732cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 24-47kW/33-64PS Diesel  TD17227

V94575 I 0417 0898  45°  H   
40.10 x 8.00 x 124.70  MB   cr      

V94529 E 0417 0899  45°  H   
34.90 x 8.00 x 124.70  MG   cr      

n 6  95.00
F 1L 812 850cc 1 Cyl. 2 Valves 9kW/12PS Diesel  TD17871

KL-Serie KL 150 01/1961→12/1967  

V90050 I 0415 3629  45°  H VAG92155 IE  
43.18 x 7.96 x 132.97  MB       57.40 x 8.02 x 15.07  

V90114 I 0415 3773  45°     
43.13 x 7.96 x 132.97  MD   cr      

V94531 I 0213 3730  45° Y H   
40.00 x 8.00 x 133.00  MB         

V90051 E 0415 3697  45°     
37.11 x 7.94 x 133.27  MD   cr      

V94530 E 0337 1746  45°  H   
35.00 x 8.00 x 133.00  MG   cr      
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DEUTZ / KHD

n 7  95.00
F 2L 812 1700cc 2 Cyl. 4 Valves 15-22kW/20-30PS Diesel  TD17875

KL-Serie KL 200 01/1965→12/1967 KL-Serie KL 300 01/1960→12/1968

V90050 I 0415 3629  45°  H VAG92155 IE  
43.18 x 7.96 x 132.97  MB       57.40 x 8.02 x 15.07  

V90114 I 0415 3773  45°     
43.13 x 7.96 x 132.97  MD   cr      

V94531 I 0213 3730  45° Y H   
40.00 x 8.00 x 133.00  MB         

V90051 E 0415 3697  45°     
37.11 x 7.94 x 133.27  MD   cr      

V94530 E 0337 1746  45°  H   
35.00 x 8.00 x 133.00  MG   cr      

n 8  95.00
F 3L 812 2552cc 3 Cyl. 6 Valves 25-32kW/34-44PS Diesel  TD17878

KL-Serie KL 350 01/1966→12/1968 KL-Serie KL 400 01/1960→12/1967
KL-Serie KL 450 01/1967→12/1968 KL-Serie KL 600 01/1967→12/1970

V90050 I 0415 3629  45°  H VAG92155 IE  
43.18 x 7.96 x 132.97  MB       57.40 x 8.02 x 15.07  

V90114 I 0415 3773  45°     
43.13 x 7.96 x 132.97  MD   cr      

V94531 I 0213 3730  45° Y H   
40.00 x 8.00 x 133.00  MB         

V90051 E 0415 3697  45°     
37.11 x 7.94 x 133.27  MD   cr      

V94530 E 0337 1746  45°  H   
35.00 x 8.00 x 133.00  MG   cr      

n 9  95.00
F 4L 812 3400cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 33-39kW/45-53PS Diesel  TD17880

KL-Serie KL 550 01/1962→12/1965 KL-Serie KL 600 01/1967→12/1970

V90050 I 0415 3629  45°  H VAG92155 IE  
43.18 x 7.96 x 132.97  MB       57.40 x 8.02 x 15.07  

V90114 I 0415 3773  45°     
43.13 x 7.96 x 132.97  MD   cr      

V94531 I 0213 3730  45° Y H   
40.00 x 8.00 x 133.00  MB         

V90051 E 0415 3697  45°     
37.11 x 7.94 x 133.27  MD   cr      

V94530 E 0337 1746  45°  H   
35.00 x 8.00 x 133.00  MG   cr      
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DEUTZ / KHD

n 10  95.00
F 6L 812 5104cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 55-74kW/75-101PS Diesel  TD7447

F 6L 812 D 5104cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 74kW/100PS Diesel  TD7448

V90050 I 0415 3629  45°  H VAG92155 IE  
43.18 x 7.96 x 132.97  MB       57.40 x 8.02 x 15.07  

V90114 I 0415 3773  45°     
43.13 x 7.96 x 132.97  MD   cr      

V94531 I 0213 3730  45° Y H   
40.00 x 8.00 x 133.00  MB         

V90051 E 0415 3697  45°     
37.11 x 7.94 x 133.27  MD   cr      

V94530 E 0337 1746  45°  H   
35.00 x 8.00 x 133.00  MG   cr      

n 11  100.00
F 2L 912 1885cc 2 Cyl. 4 Valves 21-28kW/32-38PS Diesel  TD18128

F 2L 912 D 1885cc 2 Cyl. 4 Valves 21/28kW/29/38PS Diesel  FM7020

F 2L 912 W 1885cc 2 Cyl. 4 Valves 22kW/30PS Diesel  FM6565

14-Serie 314 01/1970→12/1970 Industrial 01/1972→12/1987
KL-Serie KL 260 01/1968→12/1969 KL-Serie KL 300 01/1968→12/1970
Tractor 01/1967→12/1972  

V90050 I 0415 3629  45°  H VAG92155 IE  
43.18 x 7.96 x 132.97  MB       57.40 x 8.02 x 15.07  

V90114 I 0415 3773  45°     
43.13 x 7.96 x 132.97  MD   cr      

V94754 I 0415 9136  45°  H   
43.00 x 8.00 x 133.00  MG   cr      

V90051 E 0415 3697  45°     
37.11 x 7.94 x 133.27  MD   cr      

V94756 E 0423 1804  45°  H   
37.00 x 8.00 x 133.00  MG   cr      

n 12  100.00
F 3L 912 2827cc 3 Cyl. 6 Valves 24-40kW/33-54PS Diesel  TD17207

F 3L 912 D 2827cc 3 Cyl. 6 Valves 26kW/35PS Diesel  TD19020

F 3L 912 W 2827cc 3 Cyl. 6 Valves 25kW/34PS Diesel  TD19019

14-Serie 414 01/1970→12/1972 14-Serie 514 01/1970→12/1973
Farmer 240 S 01/1987→12/1993 Farmer 250 S, 250 V 01/1987→12/2002
Farmer 250 SA, 250 VA 01/1987→12/2002 KL-Serie KL 350 01/1966→12/1968
KL-Serie KL 360 01/1968→12/1970 KL-Serie KL 450 01/1967→12/1970

V90050 I 0415 3629  45°  H VAG92155 IE  
43.18 x 7.96 x 132.97  MB       57.40 x 8.02 x 15.07  

V90114 I 0415 3773  45°     
43.13 x 7.96 x 132.97  MD   cr      

V94754 I 0415 9136  45°  H   
43.00 x 8.00 x 133.00  MG   cr      

V90051 E 0415 3697  45°     
37.11 x 7.94 x 133.27  MD   cr      

V94756 E 0423 1804  45°  H   
37.00 x 8.00 x 133.00  MG   cr      
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DEUTZ / KHD

n 13  100.00
F 4L 912 3770cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 55kW/75PS Diesel  TD7445

F 4L 912 3770cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 32-54kW/44-73PS Diesel  TD17208

14-Serie 714 01/1970→12/1973 14-Serie 814 01/1970→12/1973
Agroxtra DX 4.07 01/1991→12/1995 DX 3.60 01/1986→12/1995
DX 3.65 01/1988→12/1995 DX 3.70 01/1985→12/1989
Farmer 270 P, 270 V 01/1988→12/1996 Farmer 270 PA, 270 VA 01/1988→12/1996
KL-Serie KL 600 01/1967→12/1970  

V94754 I 0415 9136  45°  H VAG92155 IE  
43.00 x 8.00 x 133.00  MG   cr    57.40 x 8.02 x 15.07  

V94756 E 0423 1804  45°  H   
37.00 x 8.00 x 133.00  MG   cr      

n 14  100.00
F 4L 912 D 3770cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 38kW/52PS Diesel  TD19021

F 4L 912 W 3770cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 38kW/52PS Diesel  TD19022

V90050 I 0415 3629  45°  H VAG92155 IE  
43.18 x 7.96 x 132.97  MB       57.40 x 8.02 x 15.07  

V90114 I 0415 3773  45°     
43.13 x 7.96 x 132.97  MD   cr      

V94754 I 0415 9136  45°  H   
43.00 x 8.00 x 133.00  MG   cr      

V90051 E 0415 3697  45°     
37.11 x 7.94 x 133.27  MD   cr      

V94756 E 0423 1804  45°  H   
37.00 x 8.00 x 133.00  MG   cr      

n 15  100.00
F 5L 912 4712cc 5 Cyl. 10 Valves 40-68kW/54-92PS Diesel  TD17209

F 5L 912 D 4712cc 5 Cyl. 10 Valves 58kW/79PS Diesel  TD19023

F 5L 912 W 4712cc 5 Cyl. 10 Valves 61kW/82PS Diesel  FM6566

Industrial 01/1972→12/1987  

V90050 I 0415 3629  45°  H VAG92155 IE  
43.18 x 7.96 x 132.97  MB       57.40 x 8.02 x 15.07  

V90114 I 0415 3773  45°     
43.13 x 7.96 x 132.97  MD   cr      

V94754 I 0415 9136  45°  H   
43.00 x 8.00 x 133.00  MG   cr      

V90051 E 0415 3697  45°     
37.11 x 7.94 x 133.27  MD   cr      

V94756 E 0423 1804  45°  H   
37.00 x 8.00 x 133.00  MG   cr      
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DEUTZ / KHD

n 16  100.00
F 6L 912 5656cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 48-82kW/65-112PS Diesel  TD17210

F 6L 912 D 5656cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 42kW/57PS Diesel  TD19030

F 6L 912 W 5656cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 57kW/78PS Diesel  TD19024

Agroprima DX 6.06 01/1990→12/1995 Agrostar DX 6.08 01/1993→12/1995
Agroxtra DX 6.07 01/1991→12/1995 DX 6.05 01/1987→12/1991
GT 390 GTA 01/1985→12/1995  

V90050 I 0415 3629  45°  H VAG92155 IE  
43.18 x 7.96 x 132.97  MB       57.40 x 8.02 x 15.07  

V90114 I 0415 3773  45°     
43.13 x 7.96 x 132.97  MD   cr      

V94754 I 0415 9136  45°  H   
43.00 x 8.00 x 133.00  MG   cr      

V90051 E 0415 3697  45°     
37.11 x 7.94 x 133.27  MD   cr      

V94756 E 0423 1804  45°  H   
37.00 x 8.00 x 133.00  MG   cr      

n 17  102.00
F 3L 913 3064cc 3 Cyl. 6 Valves 37kW/50PS Diesel  TD17201

Agrolux 60 01/2001→12/2006 Agroplus 60 A 01/1996→12/2004
Agroxtra DX 3.57 01/1991→12/1995 Farmer 260 P, 260 S, 250 V 01/1987→12/1996
Farmer 260 PA, 260 SA, 250 VA 01/1987→12/1996  

V90050 I 0415 3629  45°  H VAG92155 IE  
43.18 x 7.96 x 132.97  MB       57.40 x 8.02 x 15.07  

V90114 I 0415 3773  45°     
43.13 x 7.96 x 132.97  MD   cr      

V94754 I 0415 9136  45°  H   
43.00 x 8.00 x 133.00  MG   cr      

V90051 E 0415 3697  45°     
37.11 x 7.94 x 133.27  MD   cr      

V94756 E 0423 1804  45°  H   
37.00 x 8.00 x 133.00  MG   cr      

n 18  102.00
BF 4L 913 4068cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 47-78kW/64-106PS Diesel Turbocharged TD17203

Agroprima DX 4.51 01/1989→12/1995 Agroprima DX 4.56 01/1991→12/1995
Agrostar DX 4.61 01/1990→12/1993 Agrostar DX 4.68 01/1993→12/1993
Agrostar DX 4.71 01/1990→12/1993 Agrostar DX 4.78 01/1993→12/1993
Agroxtra DX 4.47 01/1993→12/1995 Agroxtra DX 4.57 01/1991→12/1995

V94757 I 0415 9140  30°  H VAG92155 IE  
43.00 x 7.96 x 133.00  MG   cr    57.40 x 8.02 x 15.07  

V94756 E 0423 1804  45°  H   
37.00 x 8.00 x 133.00  MG   cr      

n 19  102.00
BF 4L 913 4086cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 78-81kW/106-110PS Diesel Turbocharged TD9020

V94757 I 0415 9140  30°  H VAG92492 E  
43.00 x 7.96 x 133.00  MG   cr    78.00 x 10.00 x 16.00  

V94756 E 0423 1804  45°  H   
37.00 x 8.00 x 133.00  MG   cr      
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DEUTZ / KHD

n 20  102.00
BF 4L 913 C 4086cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 78-92kW/106-125PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD21059

V90050 I 0415 3629  45°  H VAG92155 IE  
43.18 x 7.96 x 132.97  MB       57.40 x 8.02 x 15.07  

V90114 I 0415 3773  45°     
43.13 x 7.96 x 132.97  MD   cr      

V94757 I 0415 9140  30°  H   
43.00 x 7.96 x 133.00  MG   cr      

V90051 E 0415 3697  45°     
37.11 x 7.94 x 133.27  MD   cr      

V94756 E 0423 1804  45°  H   
37.00 x 8.00 x 133.00  MG   cr      

n 21  102.00
BF 4L 913 T 4086cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 64-78kW/87-106PS Diesel Turbocharged TD7270

BF 4L 913 T 4086cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 64-78kW/87-106PS Diesel Turbocharged TD18347

GT 380 GTA 01/1998→  

V90050 I 0415 3629  45°  H VAG92155 IE  
43.18 x 7.96 x 132.97  MB       57.40 x 8.02 x 15.07  

V90114 I 0415 3773  45°     
43.13 x 7.96 x 132.97  MD   cr      

V90051 E 0415 3697  45°     
37.11 x 7.94 x 133.27  MD   cr      

n 22  102.00
F 4L 913 4086cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 50-78kW/68-106PS Diesel  TD7277

F 4L 913 D 4086cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 34-59kW/46-80PS Diesel  TD17202

Agrolux 70 01/2001→12/2006 Agrolux 80 01/2000→12/2008
Agroplus 70 A 01/1996→12/2004 Agroplus 80 A 01/2000→12/2004
Agroprima DX 4.31 01/1989→12/1995 Agroxtra DX 4.17 01/1991→12/1995
DX 3.75 01/1993→12/1995 DX 3.80 01/1985→12/1990
DX 3.90 01/1985→12/1989 Farmer 275 S, 275 V 01/1988→12/1996
Farmer 275 SA, 275 VA 01/1988→12/1996 Farmer 280 P 01/1996→
Farmer 280 PA 01/1996→ GT 380 GT 01/1987→

V90050 I 0415 3629  45°  H VAG92155 IE  
43.18 x 7.96 x 132.97  MB       57.40 x 8.02 x 15.07  

V90114 I 0415 3773  45°     
43.13 x 7.96 x 132.97  MD   cr      

V94754 I 0415 9136  45°  H   
43.00 x 8.00 x 133.00  MG   cr      

V90051 E 0415 3697  45°     
37.11 x 7.94 x 133.27  MD   cr      

V94756 E 0423 1804  45°  H   
37.00 x 8.00 x 133.00  MG   cr      
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DEUTZ / KHD

n 23  102.00
BF 6L 913 C 6129cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 81-142kW/110-193PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD17206

F 6L 913 6129cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 96kW/131PS Diesel  TD7451

F 6L 913 D 6129cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 51-89kW/69-121PS Diesel  TD17204

Agroprima DX 6.16 01/1991→12/1995 Agrostar DX 6.11 01/1990→12/1993
Agrostar DX 6.21 01/1991→12/1993 Agrostar DX 6.28 01/1993→12/1995
Agroxtra DX 6.17 01/1991→12/1995 GT 395 GTA 01/1989→12/1998

V90050 I 0415 3629  45°  H VAG92155 IE  
43.18 x 7.96 x 132.97  MB       57.40 x 8.02 x 15.07  

V90114 I 0415 3773  45°     
43.13 x 7.96 x 132.97  MD   cr      

V94757 I 0415 9140  30°  H   
43.00 x 7.96 x 133.00  MG   cr      

V90051 E 0415 3697  45°     
37.11 x 7.94 x 133.27  MD   cr      

V94756 E 0423 1804  45°  H   
37.00 x 8.00 x 133.00  MG   cr      

n 24  102.00
BF 6L 913 T 6129cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 85-112kW/115-152PS Diesel Turbocharged TD7286

BF 6L 913 T 6129cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 85-112kW/115-152PS Diesel Turbocharged TD18350

Agrostar DX 6.31 01/1993→12/1996 Agrostar DX 6.38 01/1990→12/1993

V90050 I 0415 3629  45°  H VAG92155 IE  
43.18 x 7.96 x 132.97  MB       57.40 x 8.02 x 15.07  

V90114 I 0415 3773  45°     
43.13 x 7.96 x 132.97  MD   cr      

V90051 E 0415 3697  45°     
37.11 x 7.94 x 133.27  MD   cr      

n 25  120.00
BF 6L 413 8478cc V6 Cyl. 12 Valves 99kW/135PS Diesel Turbocharged TD19027

F 6L 413 8478cc V6 Cyl. 12 Valves 99-130kW/135-177PS Diesel  TD7444

F 6L 413 8478cc V6 Cyl. 12 Valves 99-130kW/135-177PS Diesel  TD18362

V90309 I 0414 6225  45°  H VAG96211 I  
53.70 x 9.95 x 165.30  MB   cr    90.00 x 10.02 x 16.06  

V90417 I 0414 6226  45° Y H VAG92492 E  
53.60 x 9.94 x 165.00  MB       78.00 x 10.00 x 16.00  

V94771 I   45° Y H   
53.60 x 10.00 x 165.00  MB   cr      

V90418 E 0241 2165  45°  H   
46.60 x 9.92 x 165.40  MG   cr      

V94775 E   45°  H   
46.60 x 10.00 x 165.30  MG   cr      
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n 26  125.00
F 5L 413 FR 7976cc 5 Cyl. 10 Valves 94-118kW/128-160PS Diesel  TD17882

V90309 I 0414 6225  45°  H VAG96211 I  
53.70 x 9.95 x 165.30  MB   cr    90.00 x 10.02 x 16.06  

V90417 I 0414 6226  45° Y H VAG92492 E  
53.60 x 9.94 x 165.00  MB       78.00 x 10.00 x 16.00  

V94771 I   45° Y H   
53.60 x 10.00 x 165.00  MB   cr      

V90418 E 0241 2165  45°  H   
46.60 x 9.92 x 165.40  MG   cr      

V94775 E   45°  H   
46.60 x 10.00 x 165.30  MG   cr      

n 27  125.00
BF 6L 413 FR 9572cc V6 Cyl. 12 Valves 143kW/194PS Diesel Turbocharged TD19028

BF 6L 513 9572cc V6 Cyl. 12 Valves 141-210kW/192-286PS Diesel Turbocharged TD19240

BF 6L 513 C 9572cc V6 Cyl. 12 Valves 112-177kW/152-241PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD21275

F 6L 413 F 9572cc V6 Cyl. 12 Valves 125kW/170PS Diesel  TD6960

F 6L 413 F 9572cc V6 Cyl. 12 Valves 104-188kW/141-256PS Diesel  TD18341

Agrostar DX 8.31 01/1993→12/1996 DX 8.30 01/1983→12/1988

V90309 I 0414 6225  45°  H VAG96211 I  
53.70 x 9.95 x 165.30  MB   cr    90.00 x 10.02 x 16.06  

V90417 I 0414 6226  45° Y H VAG92492 E  
53.60 x 9.94 x 165.00  MB       78.00 x 10.00 x 16.00  

V94771 I   45° Y H   
53.60 x 10.00 x 165.00  MB   cr      

V90418 E 0241 2165  45°  H   
46.60 x 9.92 x 165.40  MG   cr      

V94775 E   45°  H   
46.60 x 10.00 x 165.30  MG   cr      

n 28  125.00
BF 8L 413 F 12763cc V8 Cyl. 16 Valves 212-235kW/288-320PS Diesel Turbocharged TD7329

BF 8L 413 F 12763cc V8 Cyl. 16 Valves 212-235kW/288-320PS Diesel Turbocharged TD18351

BF 8L 513 12763cc V8 Cyl. 16 Valves 235-250kW/320-340PS Diesel Turbocharged TD18495

BF 8L 513/BF 8L 513 C 12763cc V8 Cyl. 16 Valves  Diesel Turbo Intercooled FM6562

F 8L 413 F 12763cc V8 Cyl. 16 Valves 147-188kW/200-256PS Diesel  TD7256

F 8L 413 F 12763cc V8 Cyl. 16 Valves 147-188kW/200-256PS Diesel  TD18342

F 8L 413 F/F 8L 513 F 12763cc V8 Cyl. 16 Valves 188kW/256PS Diesel  FM6526

F 8L 413 FZ 12763cc V8 Cyl. 16 Valves 188kW/256PS Diesel  FM7023

Industrial 01/1975→  

V90309 I 0414 6225  45°  H VAG96211 I  
53.70 x 9.95 x 165.30  MB   cr    90.00 x 10.02 x 16.06  

V90417 I 0414 6226  45° Y H VAG92492 E  
53.60 x 9.94 x 165.00  MB       78.00 x 10.00 x 16.00  

V94771 I   45° Y H   
53.60 x 10.00 x 165.00  MB   cr      

V90418 E 0241 2165  45°  H   
46.60 x 9.92 x 165.40  MG   cr      

V94775 E   45°  H   
46.60 x 10.00 x 165.30  MG   cr      
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n 29  125.00
F10L 413 F 15953cc V10 Cyl. 20 Valves 235kW/320PS Diesel  TD7331

V90309 I 0414 6225  45°  H VAG96211 I  
53.70 x 9.95 x 165.30  MB   cr    90.00 x 10.02 x 16.06  

V90417 I 0414 6226  45° Y H VAG92492 E  
53.60 x 9.94 x 165.00  MB       78.00 x 10.00 x 16.00  

V94771 I   45° Y H   
53.60 x 10.00 x 165.00  MB   cr      

V90418 E 0241 2165  45°  H   
46.60 x 9.92 x 165.40  MG   cr      

V94775 E   45°  H   
46.60 x 10.00 x 165.30  MG   cr      

n 30  125.00
BF10L 413 F 15955cc V10 Cyl. 20 Valves 265kW/360PS Diesel Turbocharged TD7355

BF10L 413 F 15955cc V10 Cyl. 20 Valves 265-294kW/360-400PS Diesel Turbocharged TD18344

BF10L 513 15955cc V10 Cyl. 20 Valves 218-305kW/296-415PS Diesel Turbocharged TD18127

BF10L 513 C 15955cc V10 Cyl. 20 Valves 265-294kW/360-400PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD21060

BF10L 513 F 15955cc V10 Cyl. 20 Valves 253-294kW/344-400PS Diesel Turbocharged TD19241

BF10LXE 513/BF10LXE 513C 15955cc V10 Cyl. 20 Valves  Diesel Turbo Intercooled FM6560

F10L 413 F 15955cc V10 Cyl. 20 Valves 235kW/320PS Diesel  TD18353

F10L 413 FZ 15955cc V10 Cyl. 20 Valves 235kW/320PS Diesel  FM7024

F10L 513 F 15955cc V10 Cyl. 20 Valves 235kW/320PS Diesel  TD19242

Industrial 01/1981→  

V90309 I 0414 6225  45°  H VAG96211 I  
53.70 x 9.95 x 165.30  MB   cr    90.00 x 10.02 x 16.06  

V90417 I 0414 6226  45° Y H VAG92492 E  
53.60 x 9.94 x 165.00  MB       78.00 x 10.00 x 16.00  

V94771 I   45° Y H   
53.60 x 10.00 x 165.00  MB   cr      

V90418 E 0241 2165  45°  H   
46.60 x 9.92 x 165.40  MG   cr      

V94775 E   45°  H   
46.60 x 10.00 x 165.30  MG   cr      
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n 31  125.00
BF12 L 413 F 19144cc V12 Cyl. 24 Valves 268-353kW/364-480PS Diesel Turbocharged TD6772

BF12L 413 F 19144cc V12 Cyl. 24 Valves 268-353kW/364-480PS Diesel Turbocharged TD18346

BF12L 513 F 19144cc V12 Cyl. 24 Valves 282-353kW/384-480PS Diesel Turbocharged TD19029

F12L 413 F 19144cc V12 Cyl. 24 Valves 224-282kW/305-384PS Diesel  TD6770

F12L 413 F 19144cc V12 Cyl. 24 Valves 224-282kW/305-384PS Diesel  TD18355

F12L 413 FZ 19144cc V12 Cyl. 24 Valves 282kW/385.5PS Diesel  FM7025

Industrial 01/1981→  

V90309 I 0414 6225  45°  H VAG96211 I  
53.70 x 9.95 x 165.30  MB   cr    90.00 x 10.02 x 16.06  

V90417 I 0414 6226  45° Y H VAG92492 E  
53.60 x 9.94 x 165.00  MB       78.00 x 10.00 x 16.00  

V94771 I   45° Y H   
53.60 x 10.00 x 165.00  MB   cr      

V90418 E 0241 2165  45°  H   
46.60 x 9.92 x 165.40  MG   cr      

V94775 E   45°  H   
46.60 x 10.00 x 165.30  MG   cr      
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Engine Index • Indice des moteurs • Indice de motores
Indice per motore • Motorverzeichnis

ccm 9x x

FIAT

100 GF 000 65.00 903 4 8 Petrol 3
100 GL.000 65.00 903 4 8 Petrol 3
100 GL.048 65.00 903 4 8 Petrol 3
100 GL3.000 65.00 903 4 8 Petrol 3
110 F.000 67.40 499 2 4 Petrol 8
1170 A1.000 65.00 899 4 8 Petrol 2
1170 A1.046 65.00 899 4 8 Petrol 2
120.000 67.40 499 2 4 Petrol 8
125 B.000 80.00 1608 4 8 Petrol 41
126 A.000 73.50 594 2 4 Petrol 24
126 A1.000 77.00 652 2 4 Petrol 32
126 A1.048 77.00 652 2 4 Petrol 32
126 A2.000 80.00 704 2 4 Petrol 36
126 A2.048 80.00 704 2 4 Petrol 36
127 A.000 76.00 1049 4 8 Petrol 25
127 A1.000 76.00 1049 4 8 Petrol 26
127 A3.000 76.00 1297 4 8 Petrol 29
127 A5.000 76.10 1301 4 8 Diesel 30
127 A6.000 76.00 1049 4 8 Petrol 26
128 A.000 80.00 1116 4 8 Petrol 38
128 A.048 80.00 1116 4 8 Petrol 38
128 A1.000 86.00 1290 4 8 Petrol 87
128 AC.000 86.00 1290 4 8 Petrol 87
128 AC5.000 80.00 1116 4 8 Petrol 38
128 AS.000 86.00 1290 4 8 Petrol 87
131 B1.000 84.00 1585 4 8 Petrol 68
131 B2.000 84.00 1995 4 8 Petrol 76
131 C1.000 78.00 1367 4 8 Petrol 34
131 C2.000 84.00 1585 4 8 Petrol 69
131 C3.000 84.00 1585 4 8 Petrol 70
132 A.000 80.00 1592 4 8 Petrol 40
132 AC.000 80.00 1592 4 8 Petrol 40
132 AZ2.000 84.00 1995 4 8 Petrol 77
132 B.000 84.00 1756 4 8 Petrol 72
132 B1.000 84.00 1756 4 8 Petrol 72
132 C.000 84.00 1585 4 8 Petrol 68
132 C2.000 84.00 1995 4 8 Petrol 76
132 D.000 84.00 1585 4 8 Petrol 68
132 D1.000 84.00 1995 4 8 Petrol 76
138 A.000 86.40 1302 4 8 Petrol 93
138 A1.000 86.40 1302 4 8 Petrol 94
138 A2.000 86.40 1498 4 8 Petrol 95
138 A3.000 86.40 1302 4 8 Petrol 94
138 A4.000 86.40 1498 4 8 Petrol 95
138 AR1.000 84.00 1995 4 8 Petrol 78
138 AR2.000 84.00 1995 4 8 Petrol 78
138 B.000 80.00 1116 4 8 Petrol 39
138 B1.000 80.00 1116 4 8 Petrol 39
138 B2.000 86.40 1302 4 8 Petrol 94
138 B3.000 86.40 1498 4 8 Petrol 95
138 B3.048 86.40 1498 4 8 Petrol 95
138 C1.000 80.00 1116 4 8 Petrol 39
138 C2.048 86.40 1498 4 8 Petrol 95
138 C3.048 86.40 1498 4 8 Petrol 95
141 A.000 77.00 652 2 4 Petrol 33
141 B.000 65.00 770 4 8 Petrol 1
141 C2.000 70.00 999 4 8 Petrol 10
146 A.000 65.00 903 4 8 Petrol 4
146 A.1000 65.00 903 4 8 Petrol 5
146 A2.000 80.50 1301 4 8 Petrol 42
146 A2.146 80.50 1301 4 8 Petrol 42
146 A2.246 80.50 1301 4 8 Petrol 42
146 A4.044 80.00 1116 4 8 Petrol 38
146 A4.048 80.00 1116 4 8 Petrol 39
146 A5.000 76.10 1301 4 8 Petrol 31
146 A6.000 76.00 1116 4 8 Petrol 28
146 A8.000 80.50 1372 4 8 Petrol 43
146 A8.046 80.50 1372 4 8 Petrol 43
146 A9.000 76.00 1116 4 8 Petrol 28
146 B.000 78.00 1367 4 8 Diesel 35
146 B1.000 76.10 1301 4 8 Diesel 30
146 B2.000 82.60 1697 4 8 Diesel 60
146 B3.000 78.00 1367 4 8 Diesel 35
146 C1.000 80.50 1372 4 8 Petrol 44
146 C5.000 80.50 1372 4 8 Petrol 44
146 D5.000 80.50 1372 4 8 Petrol 44
146 D7.000 82.60 1697 4 8 Diesel 60
149 A1.000 82.60 1929 4 8 Diesel 61
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Engine Index • Indice des moteurs • Indice de motores
Indice per motore • Motorverzeichnis

ccm 9x x

FIAT

149 A2.000 84.00 1585 4 8 Petrol 71
149 A3.000 86.40 1302 4 8 Petrol 94
149 A4.000 84.00 1585 4 8 Petrol 71
149 A5.000 86.40 1498 4 8 Petrol 95
149 A7.000 86.40 1302 4 8 Petrol 94
149 B1.000 82.60 1929 4 8 Diesel 61
149 B3.000 82.60 1697 4 8 Diesel 60
149 B4.000 82.60 1697 4 8 Diesel 60
149 C1.000 86.40 1498 4 8 Petrol 95
154 A1.000 84.00 1995 4 8 Petrol 78
154 A2.000 84.00 1995 4 8 Petrol 78
154 C3.046 84.00 1995 4 8 Petrol 76
154 C4.046 84.00 1995 4 8 Petrol 78
154 C6.000 82.60 1929 4 8 Diesel 62
154 D1.000 82.60 1929 4 8 Diesel 62
154 E1.000 84.00 1995 4 16 Petrol 79
156 A.000 76.00 1049 4 8 Petrol 27
156 A2.000 70.00 999 4 8 Petrol 11
156 A2.048 70.00 999 4 8 Petrol 11
156 A2.100 70.00 999 4 8 Petrol 11
156 A2.246 70.00 999 4 8 Petrol 11
156 A3.000 70.00 999 4 8 Petrol 11
156 A3.100 70.00 999 4 8 Petrol 11
156 A4.000 65.00 770 4 8 Petrol 1
156 A4.048 65.00 770 4 8 Petrol 1
156 A5.000 76.10 1301 4 8 Diesel 30
156 C.046 70.00 1108 4 8 Petrol 12
159 A2.000 80.50 1372 4 8 Petrol 44
159 A3.000 86.40 1581 4 8 Petrol 96
159 A3.046 86.40 1585 4 8 Petrol 101
159 A3.048 86.40 1585 4 8 Petrol 101
159 A4.000 84.00 1756 4 8 Petrol 73
159 A4.046 84.00 1756 4 8 Petrol 73
159 A6.046 84.00 1995 4 8 Petrol 76
160 A1.000 80.50 1372 4 8 Petrol 44
160 A1.046 80.50 1372 4 8 Petrol 44
160 A1.048 80.50 1372 4 8 Petrol 44
160 A2.000 86.40 1585 4 8 Petrol 101
160 A3.000 70.00 1108 4 8 Petrol 12
160 A5.000 84.00 1756 4 16 Petrol 74
160 A6.000 82.60 1929 4 8 Diesel 63
160 A6.046 82.60 1929 4 8 Diesel 63
160 A7.000 82.60 1929 4 8 Diesel 61
160 B6.046 82.60 1929 4 8 Diesel 63
160 D1.000 82.60 1929 4 8 Diesel 63
169 A1.000 69.60 1248 4 16 Diesel 9
169 A4.000 70.80 1242 4 8 Petrol 15
170 A.000 80.00 704 2 4 Petrol 37
170 A.046 80.00 704 2 4 Petrol 37
170 A1.000 65.00 903 4 8 Petrol 6
170 A1.046 65.00 903 4 8 Petrol 6
170 B 88.00 1971 4 8 Petrol 102
170 D 88.00 1971 4 8 Petrol 102
175 A1.000 84.00 1995 4 16 Petrol 80
175 A3.000 82.00 1998 5 20 Petrol 54
176 A3.000 82.60 1697 4 8 Diesel 60
176 A4.000 80.50 1372 4 8 Petrol 43
176 A5.000 82.60 1697 4 8 Diesel 60
176 A6.000 70.00 1108 4 8 Petrol 12
176 A7.000 70.80 1242 4 8 Petrol 16
176 A8.000 70.80 1242 4 8 Petrol 17
176 A9.000 86.40 1581 4 8 Petrol 97
176 B1.000 70.80 1242 4 8 Petrol 17
176 B2.000 70.00 1108 4 8 Petrol 13
176 B3.000 82.60 1697 4 8 Diesel 60
176 B4.000 70.80 1242 4 8 Petrol 16
176 B6.000 80.50 1372 4 8 Petrol 43
176 B7.000 82.60 1697 4 8 Diesel 60
176 B9.000 70.80 1242 4 16 Petrol 18
178 B3.000 86.40 1581 4 16 Petrol 98
178 B5.000 70.80 1242 4 8 Petrol 18
178E2.000 70.80 1242 4 8 Petrol 17
182 A1.000 82.00 1998 5 20 Petrol 54
182 A2.000 82.00 1747 4 16 Petrol 48
182 A3.000 82.00 1371 4 12 Petrol 47
182 A4.000 86.40 1581 4 16 Petrol 98
182 A5.000 82.00 1371 4 12 Petrol 47
182 A6.000 86.40 1581 4 16 Petrol 98
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Engine Index • Indice des moteurs • Indice de motores
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182 A7.000 82.00 1910 4 8 Diesel 49
182 A8.000 82.00 1910 4 8 Diesel 49
182 B2.000 70.80 1242 4 16 Petrol 18
182 B3.000 82.00 1998 5 20 Petrol 55
182 B4.000 82.00 1910 4 8 Diesel 50
182 B6.000 80.50 1596 4 16 Petrol 45
182 B7.000 82.00 1998 5 20 Petrol 55
182 B9.000 82.00 1910 4 8 Diesel 50
183 A1.000 82.00 1747 4 16 Petrol 48
185 A2.000 82.00 2387 5 10 Diesel 56
185 A3.000 86.40 1581 4 16 Petrol 98
185 A6.000 82.00 2387 5 10 Diesel 57
185 A8.000 82.00 1998 5 20 Petrol 55
186 A3.000 86.40 1581 4 16 LPG 98
186 A4.000 86.40 1581 4 16 Petrol 98
186 A6.000 82.00 1910 4 8 Diesel 50
186 A8.000 82.00 1910 4 8 Diesel 51
187 A1.000 70.00 1108 4 8 Petrol 14
188 A2.000 82.00 1910 4 8 Diesel 50
188 A3.000 82.00 1910 4 8 Diesel 50
188 A4.000 70.80 1242 4 8 Petrol 19
188 A5.000 70.80 1242 4 16 Petrol 20
188 A6.000 82.00 1747 4 16 Petrol 48
188 A7.000 82.00 1910 4 8 Diesel 50
188 A9.000 69.60 1248 4 16 Diesel 9
188 B2.000 82.00 1910 4 8 Diesel 51
192 A1.000 82.00 1910 4 8 Diesel 51
192 A2.000 83.00 2446 5 20 Petrol 67
192 A3.000 82.00 1910 4 8 Diesel 50
192 A4.000 82.00 1747 4 16 Petrol 48
192 A5.000 82.00 1910 4 16 Diesel 52
192 A8.000 82.00 1910 4 8 Diesel 51
192 B1.000 82.00 1910 4 16 Diesel 52
192 B2.000 72.00 1368 4 16 Petrol 21
192A9.000 82.00 1910 4 8 Diesel 51
194A1.000 86.00 2198 4 16 Petrol 92
199 A2.000 69.60 1248 4 16 Diesel 9
199 A3.000 69.60 1248 4 16 Diesel 9
199 A4.000 70.80 1242 4 8 Petrol 15
199 A6.000 72.00 1368 4 16 Petrol 22
203 H/61.. 130.00 11548 6 12 Diesel 129
220 A 2.000 86.40 1581 4 8 Petrol 99
223 A5.000 70.80 1242 4 8 Petrol 19
223 A6.000 82.00 1910 4 8 Diesel 50
230 A2.000 82.60 1929 4 8 Diesel 61
230 A3.000 82.60 1929 4 8 Diesel 61
230 A4.000 82.60 1929 4 8 Diesel 61
280 A1.000 82.60 1929 4 8 Diesel 61
350 A1.000 72.00 1368 4 8 Petrol 23
4HT (DW12BTED4) 85.00 2179 4 16 Diesel 85
4HV 86.00 2198 4 16 Diesel 91
4HW (DW12ATED4) 85.00 2179 4 16 Diesel 86
8035.05.214 104.00 2931 3 6 Diesel 121
8035.05.215 104.00 2931 3 6 Diesel 121
8040.02 100.00 3456 4 8 Diesel 116
8040.04.200 103.00 3666 4 8 Diesel 118
8040.04.280 103.00 3666 4 8 Diesel 118
8040.05.200 104.00 3908 4 8 Diesel 122
8040.05.230 104.00 3908 4 8 Diesel 122
8040.25.200 104.00 3908 4 8 Diesel 122
8060.02.001 100.00 5184 6 12 Diesel 117
8060.02.003 100.00 5184 6 12 Diesel 117
8060.04.051 103.00 5500 6 12 Diesel 119
8060.04.055 103.00 5500 6 12 Diesel 119
8060.04.060 103.00 5500 6 12 Diesel 119
8060.04.070 103.00 5500 6 12 Diesel 119
8060.04.620 103.00 5500 6 12 Diesel 119
8060.04.621 103.00 5500 6 12 Diesel 119
8060.04.630 103.00 5500 6 12 Diesel 119
8060.04.639 103.00 5500 6 12 Diesel 119
8060.04.658 103.00 5500 6 12 Diesel 119
8060.04.660 103.00 5500 6 12 Diesel 119
8060.04.669 103.00 5500 6 12 Diesel 119
8060.04.670 103.00 5500 6 12 Diesel 119
8060.04.672 103.00 5500 6 12 Diesel 119
8060.04.675 103.00 5500 6 12 Diesel 119
8060.04.689 103.00 5500 6 12 Diesel 119
8060.05.000 104.00 5861 6 12 Diesel 123
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8060.05.200 104.00 5861 6 12 Diesel 123
8060.05.246 104.00 5861 6 12 Diesel 123
8060.05.270 104.00 5861 6 12 Diesel 123
8060.05.280 104.00 5861 6 12 Diesel 123
8060.05.285 104.00 5861 6 12 Diesel 123
8060.05.289 104.00 5861 6 12 Diesel 123
8060.12 100.00 5184 6 12 Diesel 117
8060.24.601 103.00 5500 6 12 Diesel 120
8060.24.670 103.00 5500 6 12 Diesel 120
8060.24.671 103.00 5500 6 12 Diesel 120
8060.24.678 103.00 5500 6 12 Diesel 120
8060.25R.4200 104.00 5861 6 12 Diesel 123
8060.25V.4000 104.00 5861 6 12 Diesel 123
8060.45.4100 104.00 5861 6 12 Diesel 123
8060.45S.6000 104.00 5861 6 12 Diesel 124
8060.45S.6800 104.00 5861 6 12 Diesel 124
8140.27 93.00 2500 4 8 Diesel 110
8140.43 94.40 2800 4 8 Diesel 112
8140.43N 94.40 2800 4 8 Diesel 113
8140.43S 94.40 2800 4 8 Diesel 113
8140.47 93.00 2500 4 8 Diesel 110
8140.47.3700 93.00 2500 4 8 Diesel 110
8140.47R 93.00 2500 4 8 Diesel 110
8140.61 93.00 2445 4 8 Diesel 106
8140.63 94.40 2800 4 8 Diesel 114
8140.67 93.00 2500 4 8 Diesel 111
8142.61 93.00 2445 4 8 Diesel 107
8144.21 93.00 2445 4 8 Diesel 108
8144.21.220 93.00 2445 4 8 Diesel 108
8144.61 93.00 2445 4 8 Diesel 107
8144.61.200 93.00 2445 4 8 Diesel 109
8144.61.500.81 93.00 2445 4 8 Diesel 108
8144.65 88.00 1995 4 8 Diesel 104
8144.67 93.00 2500 4 8 Diesel 110
8144.67.220 93.00 2500 4 8 Diesel 111
8144.81.2000 93.00 2445 4 8 Diesel 108
8144.91 93.00 2445 4 8 Diesel 108
8144.97 93.00 2500 4 8 Diesel 110
8144.97 S 93.00 2500 4 8 Diesel 110
8144.97 Y 93.00 2500 4 8 Diesel 110
8200.12.004 122.00 9820 6 12 Diesel 127
8210.22.000 137.00 13798 6 12 Diesel 130
8210.22.105 137.00 13798 6 12 Diesel 130
8210.22.171 137.00 13798 6 12 Diesel 130
8210.22.175 137.00 13798 6 12 Diesel 130
8210.22.183 137.00 13798 6 12 Diesel 130
8210.22.269 137.00 13798 6 12 Diesel 130
8210.22.317 137.00 13798 6 12 Diesel 130
8210.22.327 137.00 13798 6 12 Diesel 130
8210.22.385 137.00 13798 6 12 Diesel 130
8210.22.569 137.00 13798 6 12 Diesel 130
8210.22.869 137.00 13798 6 12 Diesel 130
8210.22X.069 137.00 13798 6 12 Diesel 130
8210.22X.235 137.00 13798 6 12 Diesel 131
8210.22X.523 137.00 13798 6 12 Diesel 131
8210.22X.575 137.00 13798 6 12 Diesel 131
8210.42 K 137.00 13798 6 12 Diesel 132
8210.42.009 137.00 13798 6 12 Diesel 132
8210.42K.(TCA) 137.00 13798 6 12 Diesel 131
8211.02.032 137.00 13798 6 12 Diesel 133
8220.02.870 125.00 9572 6 12 Diesel 128
8220.22.002 125.00 9572 6 12 Diesel 128
8220.22.102 125.00 9572 6 12 Diesel 128
8280.22.205 145.00 17174 8 16 Diesel 134
8280.42.001 145.00 17174 8 16 Diesel 134
8280.42.050 145.00 17174 8 16 Diesel 134
8280.42S.350 145.00 17174 8 16 Diesel 134
831 D1.000 82.60 1929 4 8 Diesel 63
834 B.000 84.00 1995 4 8 Petrol 78
834 B.048 84.00 1995 4 8 Petrol 78
834 B.146 84.00 1995 4 8 Petrol 78
834 C.146 84.00 1995 4 8 Petrol 78
8340.05 115.00 5401 4 8 Diesel 126
835 C1.000 86.40 1581 4 8 Petrol 100
835 C2.000 84.00 1756 4 8 Petrol 75
835 C4.000 84.00 1756 4 8 Petrol 75
836 A3.000 84.00 1995 4 16 Petrol 79
836 A4.000 80.50 1372 4 8 Petrol 44
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836 A5.000 84.00 1756 4 8 Petrol 75
836 A6.000 84.00 1756 4 8 Petrol 75
839 A5.000 82.00 2387 5 10 Diesel 57
843 A1.000 72.00 1368 4 16 Petrol 21
937A5.000 82.00 1910 4 16 Diesel 51
937A7.000 82.00 1910 4 8 Diesel 51
939 A1.000 82.00 1910 4 8 Diesel 52
939 A4.000 80.50 1796 4 16 Petrol 46
939A2.000 82.00 1910 4 16 Diesel 53
939A3.000 82.00 2387 5 20 Diesel 58
A 112 B1.054 67.20 965 4 8 Petrol 7
CP 3 110.00 7412 6 12 Diesel 125
D19AA 82.00 1910 4 8 Diesel 51
D8B 83.00 1905 4 8 Diesel 65
D9B (XUD9/A/B/L/Y) 83.00 1905 4 8 Diesel 66
D9B (XUD9A) 83.00 1905 4 8 Diesel 66
DHX (XUD9TE) 83.00 1905 4 8 Diesel 65
DJY 83.00 1905 4 8 Diesel 66
DW10 (RHV) 85.00 1997 4 8 Diesel 81
DW10 (RHX) 85.00 1997 4 8 Diesel 81
DW10 (RHZ) 85.00 1997 4 8 Diesel 81
DW10ATED4 (RHM) 85.00 1997 4 16 Diesel 82
DW10ATED4 (RHS) 85.00 1997 4 16 Diesel 82
EW10J4 (RFN) 85.00 1997 4 16 Petrol 83
F1AE0481C 88.00 2286 4 16 Diesel 105
F1CE0481D 94.40 2999 4 16 Diesel 115
LFW (XU7 JP) 83.00 1762 4 8 Petrol 64
P8C (XUD 11 BTE) 85.00 2088 4 12 Diesel 84
RFL (XU10) 86.00 1998 4 16 Petrol 88
RFU (XU10 J2C) 86.00 1998 4 8 Petrol 88
RFW (XU10J2) 86.00 1998 4 8 Petrol 88
RGX 86.00 1998 4 8 Petrol 89
WJZ (DW8) 82.20 1868 4 8 Diesel 59
XN 1T 88.00 1971 4 8 Petrol 103
XU10 (RFV) 86.00 1998 4 16 Petrol 90
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FIAT

n 1  65.00
141 B.000 770cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 25kW/34PS Petrol  TD4370

156 A4.000 770cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 25kW/34PS Petrol  TD11307

156 A4.048 770cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 25kW/34PS Petrol  TD11308

Panda 750 01/1986→12/1997  

V91286 I 7 537 668  45°  H VAG92364 IE  HR599 S 
26.30 x 7.00 x 97.20  MB   cr    42.50 x 7.00 x 13.07  

V91287 E 7 537 667  45°     
23.30 x 7.00 x 97.20  MD   cr      

n 2  65.00
1170 A1.000 899cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 29-30kW/40-41PS Petrol  TD1030

1170 A1.046 899cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 30kW/41PS Petrol  TD872

Cinquecento 0.9 i.e. S 07/1991→07/1999 Panda 900 04/1992→12/1996
Seicento 0.9 01/1998→  

V34457 I 4 265 695  45°  H VAG92364 IE  HR599 S 
29.10 x 7.02 x 95.65  MB       42.50 x 7.00 x 13.07  

V94576 I 46 407 749  45°  H   
29.00 x 7.00 x 95.10  MB   cr      

V91282 E 7 783 841  45°     
26.00 x 7.00 x 95.50  MD         

n 3  65.00
100 GF 000 903cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 34kW/46PS Petrol  TD6939

100 GL.000 903cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 34kW/46PS Petrol  TD870

100 GL.048 903cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 34kW/46PS Petrol  TD4413

100 GL3.000 903cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 34kW/46PS Petrol  TD869

127 0.9 06/1971→05/1983 900 0.9 01/1978→01/1986
Fiorino Van 900 10/1977→12/1984 Panda 900 10/1980→06/1994

V34457 I 4 265 695  45°  H VAG92364 IE  HR599 S 
29.10 x 7.02 x 95.65  MB       42.50 x 7.00 x 13.07  

V91282 E 7 783 841  45°     
26.00 x 7.00 x 95.50  MD         

n 4  65.00
146 A.000 903cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 33kW/45PS Petrol  TD4371

Panda 900 10/1980→06/1994 Uno 0.9 45 03/1983→09/1992

V34457 I 4 265 695  45°  H VAG50895 IE  HR599 S 
29.10 x 7.02 x 95.65  MB       46.00 x 7.04 x 13.03  

V91282 E 7 783 841  45°   VAG92364 IE  
26.00 x 7.00 x 95.50  MD       42.50 x 7.00 x 13.07  

V91766 E   45°     
26.00 x 7.00 x 95.50  MD         
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n 5  65.00
146 A.1000 903cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 33kW/45PS Petrol  TD4372

Uno 0.9 45 03/1983→09/1992  

V94576 I 46 407 749  45°  H VAG50895 IE  HR599 S 
29.00 x 7.00 x 95.10  MB   cr    46.00 x 7.04 x 13.03  

V91282 E 7 783 841  45°   VAG92364 IE  
26.00 x 7.00 x 95.50  MD       42.50 x 7.00 x 13.07  

V91766 E   45°     
26.00 x 7.00 x 95.50  MD         

n 6  65.00
170 A1.000 903cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 30kW/41PS Petrol  TD15810

170 A1.046 903cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 30kW/41PS Petrol  TD15811

Cinquecento 0.9 07/1991→12/1993 Cinquecento 0.9 i.e. 07/1991→12/1993

V94576 I 46 407 749  45°  H VAG50895 IE  HR599 S 
29.00 x 7.00 x 95.10  MB   cr    46.00 x 7.04 x 13.03  

V91282 E 7 783 841  45°   VAG92364 IE  
26.00 x 7.00 x 95.50  MD       42.50 x 7.00 x 13.07  

n 7  67.20
A 112 B1.054 965cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 35kW/47PS Petrol  TD4412

Panda 950 09/1982→08/1983 Panda 950 4x4 09/1983→12/1986

V34457 I 4 265 695  45°  H VAG50895 IE  HR599 S 
29.10 x 7.02 x 95.65  MB       46.00 x 7.04 x 13.03  

V91766 E   45°   VAG92364 IE  
26.00 x 7.00 x 95.50  MD       42.50 x 7.00 x 13.07  

n 8  67.40
110 F.000 499cc 2 Cyl. 4 Valves 13kW/18PS Petrol  TD871

120.000 499cc 2 Cyl. 4 Valves 13kW/18PS Petrol  TD873

500 0.5 01/1960→12/1975  

V91739 I 4 294 098  45°  H   
32.00 x 8.00 x 115.00  MB         

V91633 E   45°     
28.00 x 8.00 x 115.50  MD         

V91712 E 4 374 855  45°     
28.00 x 8.00 x 116.00  MD         
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n 9  69.60
169 A1.000 1248cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 55kW/75PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled DOHC TD20236

188 A9.000 1248cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 51kW/70PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled DOHC TD17456

199 A2.000 1248cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 55kW/75PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled DOHC TD20240

199 A3.000 1248cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 66kW/90PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled DOHC TD20241

500 1.3 D Multijet 10/2007→ 500 C 1.3 D Multijet 09/2009→
Doblo 1.3 D Multijet 05/2005→ Doblo 1.3 JTD 05/2005→
Doblo 1.3 JTD 16V 05/2004→ Fiorino 1.3 D Multijet 02/2008→
Grande Punto 1.3 D Multijet 10/2005→ Idea 1.3 D Multijet 10/2005→
Idea 1.3 JTD 01/2004→ Linea 1.3 D Multijet 06/2007→
Palio 1.3 JTD Multijet 06/2003→ Panda 1.3 D 4X4 09/2010→
Panda 1.3 D Multijet 06/2007→ Panda 1.3 D Multijet 4X4 01/2006→
Panda 1.3 JTD 09/2003→ Panda 1.3 JTD 4x4 09/2003→
Punto 1.3 JTD 16V 06/2003→ Punto Van 1.3 JTD 06/2003→10/2005
Punto Evo 1.3 D Multijet 10/2009→ Qubo 1.3 D Multijet 09/2008→
Siena 1.3 JTD 09/2003→  

V95015 I 55 195 680  45° Y H   HR5088 S 
21.85 x 6.00 x 109.20  MB   cr      

V95016 E 55 208 213  45°  H   
21.80 x 6.00 x 109.20  MG   cr      

n 10  70.00
141 C2.000 999cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 33kW/45PS Petrol  TD1070

Panda 1000 4x4 05/1986→12/1994 Panda 1000 i.e. 10/1987→08/1998

V91929 I 7 770 334  45°  H   HR599 S 
31.50 x 7.00 x 97.00  MB         

V91289 E 7 666 227  45°     
27.50 x 7.00 x 97.50  MD         

n 11  70.00
156 A2.000 999cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 33-37kW/45-50PS Petrol  TD16230

156 A2.048 999cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 32kW/44PS Petrol  TD992

156 A2.100 999cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 41kW/55PS Petrol  TD4387

156 A2.246 999cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 33kW/45PS Petrol  TD994

156 A3.000 999cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 33kW/44PS Petrol  TD16209

156 A3.100 999cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 32-33kW/44-45PS Petrol  TD4386

Fiorino 1.0 i.e. 11/1992→04/1996 Panda 1000 01/1985→12/1992
Panda 1000 4x4 01/1986→12/1994 Panda 1000 i.e 08/1992→02/2004
Panda 1000 i.e. 10/1987→08/1998 Uno 1.0 06/1989→02/1992
Uno 1.0 45 06/1986→12/1993 Uno 1.0 i.e. 45 04/1984→10/1995
Uno 1.0 iE 05/1998→08/2000  

V91288 I 7 666 228  45°  H VAG50895 IE  HR599 S 
30.50 x 7.00 x 97.00  MB       46.00 x 7.04 x 13.03  

V91289 E 7 666 227  45°   VAG92364 IE  
27.50 x 7.00 x 97.50  MD       42.50 x 7.00 x 13.07  
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n 12  70.00
156 C.046 1108cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 37-43kW/50-58PS Petrol  TD4389

160 A3.000 1108cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 41kW/55PS Petrol  TD10189

176 A6.000 1108cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 40kW/54PS Petrol  TD1036

Panda 1100 05/1991→12/1999 Panda 1100 Trekking 4x4 10/1991→07/2004
Punto 1.1 55 09/1993→09/1999 Tipo 1.1 01/1988→10/1991
Uno 1.1 50 01/1990→12/1993 Uno 1.1 60 04/1989→12/1992

V91288 I 7 666 228  45°  H VAG50895 IE  HR599 S 
30.50 x 7.00 x 97.00  MB       46.00 x 7.04 x 13.03  

V91289 E 7 666 227  45°   VAG92364 IE  
27.50 x 7.00 x 97.50  MD       42.50 x 7.00 x 13.07  

n 13  70.00
176 B2.000 1108cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 40kW/54PS Petrol  TD4396

Cinquecento 1.1 Sporting 10/1994→01/1998 Panda 1100 02/1995→09/2003
Panda 1100 4x4 02/1995→07/2004 Punto 1.1 04/1996→02/2000
Punto 1.1 55 09/1993→09/1999 Seicento 1.1 01/1998→

V91929 I 7 770 334  45°  H VAG50895 IE  HR599 S 
31.50 x 7.00 x 97.00  MB       46.00 x 7.04 x 13.03  

V91289 E 7 666 227  45°   VAG92364 IE  
27.50 x 7.00 x 97.50  MD       42.50 x 7.00 x 13.07  

V94216 E 46 514 754  45° ss    
27.40 x 7.00 x 97.20  MD   cr      

n 14  70.00
187 A1.000 1108cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 40kW/54PS Petrol  TD17847

Panda 1.1 09/2003→ Panda 1100 02/1995→09/2003
Seicento 1.1 01/1998→  

V91288 I 7 666 228  45°  H VAG50895 IE  HR599 S 
30.50 x 7.00 x 97.00  MB       46.00 x 7.04 x 13.03  
Eng.→2533527      Eng.→2533527  

V98020 I 55 194 993  45°   VAG92364 IE  
31.90 x 5.00 x 98.40  MB   cr    42.50 x 7.00 x 13.07  
Eng.Panda: 2533528;Ceicento: 2543171→     Eng.→2533527  

V91289 E 7 666 227  45°     
27.50 x 7.00 x 97.50  MD         
Eng.→2533527        

V98021 E 55 194 994  45°     
27.30 x 5.00 x 98.70  MG   cr      
Eng.Panda: 2533528;Ceicento: 2543171→        

n 15  70.80
169 A4.000 1242cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 51kW/69PS Petrol  TD20928

199 A4.000 1242cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 48-51kW/65_69PS Petrol  TD20242

500 1.2 10/2007→ Grande Punto 1.2 10/2005→
Punto Evo 1.2 10/2009→  

V98022 I 55 194 219  45°     
33.30 x 5.00 x 99.90  MB   cr      

V98023 E 55 200 422  45°     
28.10 x 5.00 x 100.50  MG   cr      
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n 16  70.80
176 A7.000 1242cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 44kW/60PS Petrol  TD1037

176 B4.000 1242cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 54kW/73PS Petrol  TD1076

Punto 1.2 60 01/1994→09/1999 Punto Convertible 1.2 60 04/1994→06/2000

V91288 I 7 666 228  45°  H VAG50895 IE  HR599 S 
30.50 x 7.00 x 97.00  MB       46.00 x 7.04 x 13.03  

V91289 E 7 666 227  45°   VAG92364 IE  
27.50 x 7.00 x 97.50  MD       42.50 x 7.00 x 13.07  

n 17  70.80
176 A8.000 1242cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 54kW/73PS Petrol  TD1038

176 B1.000 1242cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 44kW/60PS Petrol  TD1032

178E2.000 1242cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 54kW/73PS Petrol  TD16737

Palio 1.2 06/1998→ Punto 1.2 60 03/1994→09/1999
Punto 1.2 75 10/1993→09/1999 Punto Convertible 1.2 60 05/1995→06/2000

V91929 I 7 770 334  45°  H VAG50895 IE  HR599 S 
31.50 x 7.00 x 97.00  MB       46.00 x 7.04 x 13.03  

V91289 E 7 666 227  45°   VAG92364 IE  
27.50 x 7.00 x 97.50  MD       42.50 x 7.00 x 13.07  

n 18  70.80
176 B9.000 1242cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 63kW/86PS Petrol  TD9727

178 B5.000 1242cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 44kW/60PS Petrol  TD10188

182 B2.000 1242cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 60kW/82PS Petrol  TD11807

Brava 1.2 16V 80 12/1998→10/2000 Bravo I 1.2 16V 80 12/1998→10/2000
Marea 1.2 16V 10/1998→ Marea Weekend 1.2 16V 10/1998→
Palio 1.2 06/1998→ Palio Weekend 1.2 04/1996→02/2001
Punto 1.2 16V 85 04/1997→09/1999 Punto Convertible 1.2 16V 85 04/1997→06/2000
Siena 1.2 09/1998→ Strada 1.2 06/1999→

V94029 I 46 403 681  45°  H VAG96272 IE  HR599 S 
26.90 x 6.00 x 95.20  MB       39.70 x 6.02 x 10.03  HR814 S 
V94030 E 46 471 639  45°     
22.50 x 6.00 x 96.20  MD   cr      
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n 19  70.80
188 A4.000 1242cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 44kW/60PS Petrol  TD12790

223 A5.000 1242cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 44kW/60PS Petrol  TD15828

Doblo 1.2 03/2001→ Palio 1.2 07/1997→08/2002
Palio Weekend 1.2 02/2001→ Panda 1.2 09/2003→
Panda 1.2 4x4 10/2004→ Panda 1.2 Bi-Power / Natural Power 01/2007→
Punto 1.2 60 09/1999→ Punto 1.2 Natural Power 09/2003→
Siena 1.2 09/2001→ Strada 1.2 04/2003→

V91929 I 7 770 334  45°  H VAG92364 IE  HR599 S 
31.50 x 7.00 x 97.00  MB       42.50 x 7.00 x 13.07  
Eng.→2533527      VAG96273 IE  
V98020 I 55 194 993  45°   40.00 x 7.02 x 13.06  
31.90 x 5.00 x 98.40  MB   cr      
Eng.2533528→        

V91289 E 7 666 227  45°     
27.50 x 7.00 x 97.50  MD         
Eng.→2533527        

V98021 E 55 194 994  45°     
27.30 x 5.00 x 98.70  MG   cr      
Eng.2533528→        

n 20  70.80
188 A5.000 1242cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 59kW/80PS Petrol DOHC TD12791

Brava 1.2 16V 80 10/2000→10/2001 Bravo I 1.2 16V 80 10/2000→10/2001
Idea 1.2 16V 01/2004→ Palio 1.2 09/2001→
Palio Weekend 1.2 09/2001→ Punto 1.2 16V 80 09/1999→
Stilo 1.2 16V 02/2002→  

V94029 I 46 403 681  45°  H VAG96272 IE  HR814 S 
26.90 x 6.00 x 95.20  MB       39.70 x 6.02 x 10.03  
Eng.→985540        

V98026 I 55 185 028  45°     
26.80 x 6.00 x 95.20  MB   cr      
Eng.985541→        

V94030 E 46 471 639  45°     
22.50 x 6.00 x 96.20  MD   cr      
Eng.→985540        

V98027 E 55 185 080  45°     
22.50 x 6.00 x 94.70  ME   cr      
Eng.985541→        
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n 21  72.00
192 B2.000 1368cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 66kW/89PS Petrol  TD18571

843 A1.000 1368cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 66-70kW/90-95PS Petrol  TD17978

Bravo II 1.4 04/2007→ Idea 1.4 12/2003→
Idea 1.4 16V 01/2004→ Punto 1.4 09/2003→
Stilo 1.4 16V 01/2004→ Stilo Multi Wagon 1.4 16V 01/2004→

V94029 I 46 403 681  45°  H VAG96272 IE  
26.90 x 6.00 x 95.20  MB       39.70 x 6.02 x 10.03  
Eng.→984712        

V98026 I 55 185 028  45°     
26.80 x 6.00 x 95.20  MB   cr      
Eng.984713→        

V94030 E 46 471 639  45°     
22.50 x 6.00 x 96.20  MD   cr      
Eng.→984712        

V98027 E 55 185 080  45°     
22.50 x 6.00 x 94.70  ME   cr      
Eng.984713→        

n 22  72.00
199 A6.000 1368cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 70kW/95PS Petrol  TD20929

Grande Punto 1.4 16V 10/2005→  

V98026 I 55 185 028  45°   VAG96272 IE  
26.80 x 6.00 x 95.20  MB   cr    39.70 x 6.02 x 10.03  

V98027 E 55 185 080  45°     
22.50 x 6.00 x 94.70  ME   cr      

n 23  72.00
350 A1.000 1368cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 57-55kW/78-75PS Petrol  TD20248

Doblo 1.4 10/2005→ Grande Punto 1.4 10/2005→
Idea 1.4 10/2005→  

V98022 I 55 194 219  45°     
33.30 x 5.00 x 99.90  MB   cr      

V98023 E 55 200 422  45°     
28.10 x 5.00 x 100.50  MG   cr      

n 24  73.50
126 A.000 594cc 2 Cyl. 4 Valves 17kW/24PS Petrol  TD880

126 600 09/1972→06/1977  

V91739 I 4 294 098  45°  H   
32.00 x 8.00 x 115.00  MB         

n 25  76.00
127 A.000 1049cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 34kW/46PS Petrol  TD887

127 1.0 04/1977→12/1986 127 Panorama 1.0 01/1977→12/1986
Fiorino Van 1.0 01/1980→12/1987 Fiorino Van 1050 01/1980→12/1987

V90064 I 4 340 118  45°  H   HR599 S 
34.00 x 8.00 x 110.00  MB         

V90399 E 4 340 119  45°     
29.10 x 7.99 x 110.50  MD         
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n 26  76.00
127 A1.000 1049cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 51kW/70PS Petrol  TD4345

127 A6.000 1049cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 44kW/60PS Petrol  TD4347

127 1.0 Sport 07/1978→02/1982 Ritmo I 60 1.0 09/1978→09/1982

V90064 I 4 340 118  45°  H   
34.00 x 8.00 x 110.00  MB         

V90398 I 4 412 816  45°  H   
36.60 x 7.98 x 110.50  MB         

V90399 E 4 340 119  45°     
29.10 x 7.99 x 110.50  MD         

n 27  76.00
156 A.000 1049cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 40-41kW/54-56PS Petrol  TD4411

Fiorino 1.0 12/1986→04/1988  

V90398 I 4 412 816  45°  H   
36.60 x 7.98 x 110.50  MB         

V90399 E 4 340 119  45°     
29.10 x 7.99 x 110.50  MD         

n 28  76.00
146 A6.000 1116cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 40kW/54PS Petrol  TD9493

146 A9.000 1116cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 40kW/54PS Petrol  TD945

Duna 1.1 60 01/1987→12/1991 Duna Weekend 1.1 60 01/1987→12/1991
Fiorino Van 1.1 60 11/1986→12/1993  

V90398 I 4 412 816  45°  H   HR596 S 
36.60 x 7.98 x 110.50  MB         

V90399 E 4 340 119  45°     
29.10 x 7.99 x 110.50  MD         

n 29  76.00
127 A3.000 1297cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 53kW/72PS Petrol  TD4415

127 1.3 Sport 12/1981→05/1983  

V90398 I 4 412 816  45°  H   
36.60 x 7.98 x 110.50  MB         

V90399 E 4 340 119  45°     
29.10 x 7.99 x 110.50  MD         

n 30  76.10
127 A5.000 1301cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 33kW/44PS Diesel SOHC TD4346

146 B1.000 1301cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 33kW/44PS Diesel SOHC TD948

156 A5.000 1301cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 33kW/44PS Diesel SOHC TD999

Fiorino 1.3 D 05/1984→12/1988 Panda 1300 D 04/1986→12/1992
Uno 1.3 Super D 06/1983→03/1992  

V91652 I   45°     HR596 S 
34.00 x 8.00 x 112.00  MB         

V91763 I 4 424 173  45°  H   
34.00 x 8.00 x 112.00  MB         

V91653 E   45°     
29.00 x 8.00 x 112.00  MD         

V91764 E   45° ss    
29.00 x 8.00 x 112.00  ME   cr      
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n 31  76.10
146 A5.000 1301cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 49/53kW/67/72PS Petrol  TD4376

Duna 1.3 70 01/1987→12/1991 Duna Weekend 1.3 70 01/1987→12/1991
Fiorino 1.3 01/1988→12/1994 Fiorino Van 1.3 70 01/1988→12/1994

V90398 I 4 412 816  45°  H   HR596 S 
36.60 x 7.98 x 110.50  MB         

V90399 E 4 340 119  45°     
29.10 x 7.99 x 110.50  MD         

n 32  77.00
126 A1.000 652cc 2 Cyl. 4 Valves 18kW/24PS Petrol  TD4343

126 A1.048 652cc 2 Cyl. 4 Valves 18kW/24PS Petrol  TD881

126 650 07/1977→09/1987  

V91739 I 4 294 098  45°  H   
32.00 x 8.00 x 115.00  MB         

V91712 E 4 374 855  45°     
28.00 x 8.00 x 116.00  MD         

n 33  77.00
141 A.000 652cc 2 Cyl. 4 Valves 22kW/30PS Petrol  TD9385

126 650 01/1983→06/1996 Panda 650 01/1982→07/2004

V91712 E 4 374 855  45°     
28.00 x 8.00 x 116.00  MD         

n 34  78.00
131 C1.000 1367cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 55kW/75PS Petrol  TD903

131 1.4 Mirafiori 11/1980→01/1984  

V91765 I 7 547 400  45°  H   
43.50 x 8.00 x 105.00  MB   cr      

V91305 E 7 597 080  45°     
36.50 x 8.00 x 106.00  MD   cr      

V91394 E 5 953 041  45° ss    
36.50 x 8.00 x 105.50  MD         

V91636 E 5 975 341  45°     
36.50 x 8.00 x 106.00  MD   cr      

n 35  78.00
146 B.000 1367cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 51/53kW/69/70PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD947

146 B3.000 1367cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 51/53kW/69/70PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD950

Uno 1.4 TD 70 10/1986→10/1990  

V91655 E 7 553 004  45°     HR596 S 
30.00 x 8.00 x 117.00  MD   cr      

n 36  80.00
126 A2.000 704cc 2 Cyl. 4 Valves 18kW/24PS Petrol  TD4342

126 A2.048 704cc 2 Cyl. 4 Valves 18kW/24PS Petrol  TD4344

126 700 09/1987→06/1996  

V91739 I 4 294 098  45°  H   
32.00 x 8.00 x 115.00  MB         

V91712 E 4 374 855  45°     
28.00 x 8.00 x 116.00  MD         
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FIAT

n 37  80.00
170 A.000 704cc 2 Cyl. 4 Valves 22kW/30PS Petrol  TD1028

170 A.046 704cc 2 Cyl. 4 Valves 22kW/30PS Petrol  TD15809

Cinquecento 0.7 12/1991→01/1996 Cinquecento 0.7 i (170AD) 07/1994→01/1998

V94793 I 7 683 521  45°  H   
35.30 x 8.00 x 115.80  MB         

V94795 E 7 683 522  45°     
27.00 x 8.00 x 116.00  MD         

n 38  80.00
128 A.000 1116cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 33-48kW/45-65PS Petrol SOHC TD888

128 A.048 1116cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 33kW/45PS Petrol SOHC TD5378

128 AC5.000 1116cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 48kW/65PS Petrol SOHC TD891

146 A4.044 1116cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 41kW/55PS Petrol SOHC TD9469

128 1.1 03/1969→12/1984 128 Coupe 1.1  (AC 5) 03/1972→02/1981
128 Familiare 1.1 (AF) 02/1975→02/1981 Uno 1.1 50 01/1986→12/1989

V34496 I 4 239 917  45°  H   HR569 S 
36.00 x 8.00 x 108.50  MB         

V90071 E   45°     
30.99 x 8.00 x 109.09  MD   cr      

V91713 E 4 315 062  45°     
31.00 x 8.00 x 109.00  MD   cr      

n 39  80.00
138 B.000 1116cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 41kW/55PS Petrol SOHC TD923

138 B1.000 1116cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 40kW/54PS Petrol SOHC TD924

138 C1.000 1116cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 41kW/55PS Petrol SOHC TD18371

146 A4.048 1116cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 41kW/55PS Petrol SOHC TD4375

Ritmo II 1.1 60 04/1985→12/1987 Ritmo II 60 1.1 10/1982→10/1985
Uno 1.1 55 01/1983→08/1989 Uno 1.1 60 05/1985→08/1989

V34496 I 4 239 917  45°  H VAG92366 IE  HR596 S 
36.00 x 8.00 x 108.50  MB       46.50 x 8.00 x 14.10  

V90071 E   45°     
30.99 x 8.00 x 109.09  MD   cr      

V91713 E 4 315 062  45°     
31.00 x 8.00 x 109.00  MD   cr      

n 40  80.00
132 A.000 1592cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 72kW/98PS Petrol  TD19053

132 AC.000 1592cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 74-81kW/100-110PS Petrol  TD907

124 Coupe 1600 Sport 08/1972→12/1975 124 Spider 1600 Sport  (BS1) 01/1969→12/1974
124 Spider 1600 Sport  (CS) 01/1969→12/1974  

V90070 E 4 359 309  45° ss  VAG51023B E  
36.10 x 8.00 x 105.92  MD   cr    47.00 x 8.04 x 15.04  

V91714 E   45°     
36.50 x 8.00 x 106.00  MD   cr      
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n 41  80.00
125 B.000 1608cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 74kW/100PS Petrol  TD879

125 1.6 Special (TA) 05/1969→10/1973  

V90070 E 4 359 309  45° ss  VAG51023B E  HR569 S 
36.10 x 8.00 x 105.92  MD   cr    47.00 x 8.04 x 15.04  

V91714 E   45°     
36.50 x 8.00 x 106.00  MD   cr      

n 42  80.50
146 A2.000 1301cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 77kW/105PS Petrol Turbo Intercooled TD4373

146 A2.146 1301cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 77kW/105PS Petrol Turbocharged TD938

146 A2.246 1301cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 77kW/105PS Petrol Turbocharged TD932

Uno 1.3 i.e. Turbo 04/1985→03/1991  

V91307 E 7 574 881  45° ss    HR363 S 
33.00 x 8.00 x 109.00  MD   cr      

n 43  80.50
146 A8.000 1372cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 82-87kW/112-118PS Petrol Turbocharged TD18372

146 A8.046 1372cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 82kW/111PS Petrol Turbocharged TD944

176 A4.000 1372cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 98kW/133PS Petrol Turbo Intercooled TD1034

176 B6.000 1372cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 98kW/133PS Petrol Turbo Intercooled TD5492

Punto 1.4 GT Turbo 01/1994→09/1999 Uno 1.4 i.e. Turbo 09/1989→12/1996

V91307 E 7 574 881  45° ss    HR363 S 
33.00 x 8.00 x 109.00  MD   cr      

n 44  80.50
146 C1.000 1372cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 51-53kW/69-72PS Petrol SOHC TD18821

146 C5.000 1372cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 49kW/67PS Petrol SOHC TD6816

146 D5.000 1372cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 49kW/67PS Petrol SOHC TD6817

159 A2.000 1372cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 53kW/72PS Petrol SOHC TD9728

160 A1.000 1372cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 53kW/72PS Petrol SOHC TD1015

160 A1.046 1372cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 51kW/69PS Petrol  TD1016

160 A1.048 1372cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 52kW/71PS Petrol SOHC TD4393

836 A4.000 1372cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 51kW/69PS Petrol SOHC TD893

Elba 1.4 10/1993→02/1995 Fiorino 1.4 05/1994→05/2001
Fiorino Van 1.4 i.e. 70 05/1994→05/2001 Tempra 1.4 i.e. 03/1991→08/1996
Tempra S.W. 1.4 i.e. 03/1991→08/1996 Tipo 1.4 07/1987→12/1989
Tipo 1.4 i.e. 05/1989→04/1995 Uno 1.4 i.e. 70 09/1989→12/1993
Uno 1.4 S 70 09/1989→10/1992 Uno 70 i.e. 1.4 09/1989→12/1993

V91300 I 96 700 311  45°  H VAG92366 IE  HR569 S 
37.50 x 8.00 x 108.50  MB       46.50 x 8.00 x 14.10  HR363 S 
V90071 E   45°     HR596 S 
30.99 x 8.00 x 109.09  MD   cr      

V91713 E 4 315 062  45°     
31.00 x 8.00 x 109.00  MD   cr      
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n 45  80.50
182 B6.000 1596cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 76kW/103PS Petrol DOHC TD16166

Doblo 1.6 16V 10/2001→ Doblo 1.6 Natural Power 10/2001→
Marea 1.6 09/2000→08/2002 Multipla 1.6 09/2000→08/2005
Multipla 1.6 16V Bipower 09/2000→ Multipla 1.6 16V Blupower 09/2000→
Palio Weekend 1.6 16V 02/2001→ Siena 1.6 11/2000→
Stilo 1.6 16V 10/2001→ Stilo Multi Wagon 1.6 16V 10/2001→

V91949 I 46 517 325  45°  H VAG50895 IE  HR599 S 
30.40 x 7.00 x 102.00  MB   cr    46.00 x 7.04 x 13.03  

V91950 E 46 462 159  45°   VAG92364 IE  
29.80 x 7.00 x 102.60  MD   cr    42.50 x 7.00 x 13.07  

V94468 E 46 461 209  45° ss H   
30.00 x 7.00 x 102.40  MG   cr      

n 46  80.50
939 A4.000 1796cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 103-96kW/140-131PS Petrol  TD20262

Croma 1.8 16V 12/2005→  

V98024 I 55 557 741  45°     
31.00 x 5.00 x 114.00  MB   cr      

V98025 E 71 744 388  45°     
27.50 x 5.00 x 113.20  MG   cr      

n 47  82.00
182 A3.000 1371cc 4 Cyl. 12 Valves 59kW/80PS Petrol SOHC TD4399

182 A5.000 1371cc 4 Cyl. 12 Valves 59kW/80PS Petrol SOHC TD4401

Brava 1.4 10/1995→10/2001 Brava 1.4 12V 10/1995→10/2001
Bravo I 1.4 10/1995→10/2001 Marea 1.4 12V 80 09/1996→
Marea Weekend 1.4 12V 80 09/1996→  

V91927 I 7 712 114  45°  H VAG96123 IE  HR599 S 
30.30 x 7.00 x 110.40  MB       42.25 x 7.02 x 13.05  

V91928 E 46 423 334  45°   VAG96146 IE  
35.50 x 7.00 x 110.40  MD   cr    42.50 x 7.04 x 13.05  

n 48  82.00
182 A2.000 1747cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 96kW/131PS Petrol  TD4398

183 A1.000 1747cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 96kW/131PS Petrol  TD4405

188 A6.000 1747cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 96kW/131PS Petrol  TD16408

192 A4.000 1747cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 96-98kW/130-133PS Petrol  TD16395

Barchetta Convertible 1.8i 16V 04/1995→ Brava 1.8 GT 16V 10/1995→10/2001
Bravo I 1.8 GT 10/1995→10/2001 Coupe 1.8 16V 03/1996→08/2000
Marea 1.8 16V 115 09/1996→ Marea Weekend 1.8 16V 115 09/1996→
Punto 1.8 130 HGT 09/1999→ Stilo 1.8 16V 10/2001→
Stilo Multi Wagon 1.8 16V 01/2003→  

V91933 I 7 766 564  45°  H VAG96123 I  HR599 S 
33.40 x 7.00 x 113.10  MB   cr    42.25 x 7.02 x 13.05  

V91934 E 7 766 565  45° ss  VAG96146 I  
28.00 x 7.00 x 108.60  MD   cr    42.50 x 7.04 x 13.05  

V94582 E 7 766 565  45°   VAG96145 E  
28.00 x 7.00 x 108.50  MD   cr    46.00 x 7.02 x 13.03  

V94591 E 606 74 496  45° ss H VAG96230 E  
28.00 x 7.00 x 108.80  MG   cr    46.00 x 7.02 x 13.06  
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n 49  82.00
182 A7.000 1910cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 55kW/75PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled SOHC TD4403

182 A8.000 1910cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 55kW/75PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled SOHC TD4404

Brava 1.9 TD 75 S 03/1996→10/2001 Brava 1.9 TD 100 S 03/1996→10/2001
Bravo I 1.9 TD 75 S 03/1996→10/2001 Bravo I 1.9 TD 100 S 03/1996→10/2001
Marea 1.9 TD 75 09/1996→ Marea 1.9 TD 100 09/1996→
Marea Weekend 1.9 TD 75 09/1996→ Marea Weekend 1.9 TD 100 09/1996→

V91937 I 7 798 620  45°   VAG96124 IE  HR363 S 
37.50 x 8.00 x 114.20  MD   cr    42.90 x 8.02 x 14.06  

V91938 E 7 783 225  45°   VAG96203 IE  
31.00 x 8.00 x 114.00  MD   cr    43.00 x 8.03 x 14.08  

      VAG96210 IE  
      43.00 x 8.04 x 14.04  

n 50  82.00
182 B4.000 1910cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 77kW/105PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled SOHC TD11168

182 B9.000 1910cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 74-77kW/100-105PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled SOHC TD16399

186 A6.000 1910cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 73kW/99PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled SOHC TD15831

188 A2.000 1910cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 73kW/99PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled SOHC TD12788

188 A3.000 1910cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 44kW/60PS Diesel SOHC TD12789

188 A7.000 1910cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 73kW/99PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled SOHC TD16409

192 A3.000 1910cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 73kW/99PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled SOHC TD16397

223 A6.000 1910cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 44kW/60PS Diesel SOHC TD15829

Brava 1.9 JTD 09/2000→10/2001 Brava 1.9 JTD 105 12/1998→10/2001
Bravo I 1.9 JTD 09/2000→10/2001 Bravo I 1.9 JTD 105 12/1998→10/2001
Doblo 1.9 D 03/2001→ Doblo 1.9 JTD 10/2001→
Marea 1.9 JTD 105 04/1999→01/2001 Marea 1.9 JTD 110 01/2001→
Marea Weekend 1.9 JTD 105 04/1999→ Marea Weekend 1.9 JTD 110 01/2001→
Marea Weekend 1.9 TD 100 09/1996→ Multipla 1.9 JTD 105 04/1999→
Multipla 1.9 JTD 110 03/2001→07/2002 Palio 1.9 D 09/2000→
Palio Weekend 1.9 D 09/2000→ Palio Weekend 1.9 JTD 09/2001→
Punto 1.9 D 60 09/1999→ Punto 1.9 DS 60 09/1999→
Punto 1.9 JTD 02/2000→ Punto 1.9 JTD 80 09/1999→
Siena 1.9 D 11/2000→ Stilo 1.9 JTD 02/2002→
Stilo Multi Wagon 1.9 JTD 02/2002→ Strada 1.9 D 12/2000→
Strada 1.9 JTD 04/2003→  

V94064 I 608 14 605  45°  H VAG96124 IE  HR363 S 
35.50 x 8.00 x 115.00  MB   cr    42.90 x 8.02 x 14.06  

V94470 I 46 750 859  45°  H VAG96203 IE  
35.30 x 8.00 x 115.00  MG   cr    43.00 x 8.03 x 14.08  

V94065 E 608 14 604  45°   VAG96210 IE  
34.50 x 8.00 x 115.00  MD   cr    43.00 x 8.04 x 14.04  

V94471 E 46 783 962  45°  H   
34.50 x 8.00 x 115.00  MG   cr      

V94590 E   45° ss H   
34.45 x 8.00 x 115.00  MG   cr      
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n 51  82.00
186 A8.000 1910cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 85kW/115PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled SOHC TD18309

188 B2.000 1910cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 74kW/100PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled SOHC TD18291

192 A1.000 1910cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 85kW/115PS Diesel SOHC TD16398

192 A8.000 1910cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 88kW/120PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled SOHC TD20238

192A9.000 1910cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 74kW/100PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled SOHC TD18451

937A5.000 1910cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 110kW/150PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD18929

937A7.000 1910cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 85kW/115PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD19307

D19AA 1910cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 88kW/120PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled SOHC TD20930

Bravo II 1.9 D Multijet 04/2007→ Idea 1.9 JTD 01/2004→
Multipla 1.9 JTD 115 07/2002→ Punto 1.9 JTD 06/2003→
Sedici 1.9 D Multijet 06/2006→ Stilo 1.9 D Multijet 09/2005→
Stilo 1.9 JTD 10/2001→ Stilo Multi Wagon 1.9 D Multijet 09/2005→
Stilo Multi Wagon 1.9 JTD 10/2001→  

V94470 I 46 750 859  45°  H VAG96124 IE  HR363 S 
35.30 x 8.00 x 115.00  MG   cr    42.90 x 8.02 x 14.06  HR5095 S 
V94471 E 46 783 962  45°  H VAG96203 IE  
34.50 x 8.00 x 115.00  MG   cr    43.00 x 8.03 x 14.08  

      VAG96210 IE  
      43.00 x 8.04 x 14.04  

n 52  82.00
192 A5.000 1910cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 103kW/140PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD17980

192 B1.000 1910cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 100kW/136PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD18944

939 A1.000 1910cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 88kW/120PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled SOHC TD18448

Croma 1.9 D Multijet 06/2005→ Grande Punto 1.9 D Multijet 10/2005→
Stilo 1.9 JTD 01/2004→ Stilo Multi Wagon 1.9 JTD 01/2004→
Stilo Multi Wagon 1.9 JTD Multi Wagon 04/2004→  

V94588 I 46 802 049  45° Y H   HR5095 S 
27.90 x 6.00 x 114.00  MB   cr      

V94589 E 46 787 902  45°  H   
25.80 x 6.00 x 114.30  MG   cr      

n 53  82.00
939A2.000 1910cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 110kW/150PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD18449

Croma 1.9 D Multijet 06/2005→  

V94588 I 46 802 049  45° Y H   HR5095 S 
27.90 x 6.00 x 114.00  MB   cr      
→06/06        

V98005 I 55 206 431  45°     
28.00 x 5.00 x 114.40  MB   cr      
07/06→        

V94589 E 46 787 902  45°  H   
25.80 x 6.00 x 114.30  MG   cr      
→06/06        

V98006 E 55 205 183  45°     
24.50 x 5.00 x 114.40  MG   cr      
07/06→        
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n 54  82.00
175 A3.000 1998cc 5 Cyl. 20 Valves 162kW/220PS Petrol Turbo Intercooled TD5491

182 A1.000 1998cc 5 Cyl. 20 Valves 108kW/147PS Petrol  TD4397

Bravo I 2.0 HGT 20V 10/1995→07/1998 Coupe 2.0 20V 08/1996→04/1998
Coupe 2.0 20V Turbo 08/1996→08/2000 Marea 2.0 20V 150 09/1996→04/1999
Marea Weekend 2.0 20V 150 09/1996→04/1999  

V91931 I 7 735 898  45°  H VAG96123 I  HR800 S 
30.00 x 7.00 x 113.00  MB   cr    42.25 x 7.02 x 13.05  

V91932 E 7 735 899  45°  H VAG96146 I  
26.00 x 7.00 x 108.50  MG   cr    42.50 x 7.04 x 13.05  

      VAG96229 I  
      42.50 x 7.04 x 13.08  

      VAG96145 E  
      46.00 x 7.02 x 13.03  

      VAG96230 E  
      46.00 x 7.02 x 13.06  

n 55  82.00
182 B3.000 1998cc 5 Cyl. 20 Valves 113kW/154PS Petrol  TD11789

182 B7.000 1998cc 5 Cyl. 20 Valves 113kW/154PS Petrol  TD15498

185 A8.000 1998cc 5 Cyl. 20 Valves 113kW/154PS Petrol  TD15830

Brava 2.0 09/1998→08/2000 Bravo I 2.0 HGT 20V 07/1998→10/2001
Coupe 2.0 20V 04/1998→08/2000 Marea 2.0 20V 150 01/2001→
Marea 2.0 20V 155 04/1999→01/2001 Marea Weekend 2.0 20V 150 01/2001→
Marea Weekend 2.0 20V 155 04/1999→01/2001  

V91933 I 7 766 564  45°  H VAG96123 I  HR800 S 
33.40 x 7.00 x 113.10  MB   cr    42.25 x 7.02 x 13.05  

V91934 E 7 766 565  45° ss  VAG96146 I  
28.00 x 7.00 x 108.60  MD   cr    42.50 x 7.04 x 13.05  

      VAG96229 I  
      42.50 x 7.04 x 13.08  

      VAG96145 E  
      46.00 x 7.02 x 13.03  

      VAG96230 E  
      46.00 x 7.02 x 13.06  

n 56  82.00
185 A2.000 2387cc 5 Cyl. 10 Valves 91kW/124PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD4406

Marea 2.4 TD 125 09/1996→04/1999 Marea Weekend 2.4 TD 125 09/1996→04/1999

V91937 I 7 798 620  45°   VAG96124 IE  HR363 S 
37.50 x 8.00 x 114.20  MD   cr    42.90 x 8.02 x 14.06  

V91938 E 7 783 225  45°   VAG96203 IE  
31.00 x 8.00 x 114.00  MD   cr    43.00 x 8.03 x 14.08  

      VAG96210 IE  
      43.00 x 8.04 x 14.04  
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n 57  82.00
185 A6.000 2387cc 5 Cyl. 10 Valves 96kW/131PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled SOHC TD18145

839 A5.000 2387cc 5 Cyl. 10 Valves 100kW/136PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD14408

Marea 2.4 JTD 130 04/1999→ Marea Weekend 2.4 JTD 130 04/1999→

V94064 I 608 14 605  45°  H VAG96124 IE  HR363 S 
35.50 x 8.00 x 115.00  MB   cr    42.90 x 8.02 x 14.06  

V94470 I 46 750 859  45°  H VAG96203 IE  
35.30 x 8.00 x 115.00  MG   cr    43.00 x 8.03 x 14.08  

V94065 E 608 14 604  45°   VAG96210 IE  
34.50 x 8.00 x 115.00  MD   cr    43.00 x 8.04 x 14.04  

V94471 E 46 783 962  45°  H   
34.50 x 8.00 x 115.00  MG   cr      

V94590 E   45° ss H   
34.45 x 8.00 x 115.00  MG   cr      

n 58  82.00
939A3.000 2387cc 5 Cyl. 20 Valves 147kW/200PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD18450

Croma 2.4 D Multijet 06/2005→  

V94588 I 46 802 049  45° Y H   
27.90 x 6.00 x 114.00  MB   cr      
→06/06        

V98005 I 55 206 431  45°     
28.00 x 5.00 x 114.40  MB   cr      
07/06→        

V94589 E 46 787 902  45°  H   
25.80 x 6.00 x 114.30  MG   cr      
→06/06        

V98006 E 55 205 183  45°     
24.50 x 5.00 x 114.40  MG   cr      
07/06→        

n 59  82.20
WJZ (DW8) 1868cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 51kW/69PS Diesel  TD16300

Scudo 1.9 D 04/1998→  

V91144 I 9601136380  45°  H VAG96100 IE  HR569 S 
38.50 x 8.00 x 112.50  MB       48.00 x 8.02 x 14.37  

V94154 I   45°  H   
38.50 x 8.00 x 112.40  MB         

V91145 E 96 137 360  45°     
33.00 x 8.00 x 112.00  MD   cr      
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n 60  82.60
146 B2.000 1697cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 46kW/63PS Diesel SOHC TD949

146 D7.000 1697cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 46kW/63PS Diesel Turbocharged SOHC TD9472

149 B3.000 1697cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 42kW/57PS Diesel SOHC TD967

149 B4.000 1697cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 44kW/60PS Diesel SOHC TD968

176 A3.000 1697cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 51-53kW/69PS Diesel Turbocharged SOHC TD1033

176 A5.000 1697cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 52kW/71PS Diesel Turbocharged SOHC TD1035

176 B3.000 1697cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 42kW/57PS Diesel SOHC TD9477

176 B7.000 1697cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 46kW/63PS Diesel Turbocharged SOHC TD5493

Duna 1.7 DS 01/1987→12/1991 Elba 1.7 D 04/1989→12/1996
Fiorino 1.7 D 12/1987→05/2000 Fiorino 1.7 TD 11/1996→05/2001
Fiorino Van 1.7 D 12/1987→05/2000 Fiorino Van 1.7 D 60 12/1987→05/2000
Fiorino Van 1.7 TD 65 01/1997→05/2001 Palio 1.7 TD 07/1997→10/2003
Palio Weekend 1.7 TD 04/1996→03/2001 Punto 1.7 D 04/1994→02/2000
Punto 1.7 TD 01/1994→02/2000 Punto 1.7 TD 60 09/1996→09/1999
Regata 1.7 D 60 01/1984→12/1989 Regata Weekend 1.7 D 60 01/1984→12/1989
Ritmo II 1.7 D 60 05/1985→12/1987 Siena 1.7 TD 02/2006→
Strada 1.7 TD 06/1999→ Tipo 1.7 D 01/1988→10/1994
Uno 1.7D 60 07/1986→12/1993  

V91295 I   45°  H VAG92366 IE  HR596 S 
37.50 x 8.00 x 117.00  MB   cr    46.50 x 8.00 x 14.10  

V91767 I 5 990 532  45°  H   
37.50 x 8.00 x 117.00  MB   cr      

V91392 E 5 990 533  45°     
33.50 x 8.00 x 117.00  MD   cr      

n 61  82.60
149 A1.000 1929cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 48kW/65PS Diesel SOHC TD4378

149 B1.000 1929cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 52kW/71PS Diesel SOHC TD963

160 A7.000 1929cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 48kW/65PS Diesel SOHC TD1023

230 A2.000 1929cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 60kW/81PS Diesel SOHC TD862

230 A3.000 1929cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 60kW/81PS Diesel Turbocharged SOHC TD5481

230 A4.000 1929cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 60kW/81PS Diesel Turbocharged SOHC TD4407

280 A1.000 1929cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 60kW/81PS Diesel Turbocharged SOHC TD1043

Brava 1.9 D 10/1995→10/2001 Bravo I 1.9 D 10/1995→10/2001
Ducato 1.9 D 02/1987→04/2002 Ducato 1.9 D Combinato 06/1995→04/2002
Ducato 1.9 TD 03/1989→04/2002 Ducato 1.9 TD CAT 08/1994→04/2002
Ducato 1.9 TD Combinato 08/1994→04/2002 Ducato 1.9 TD Panorama/Combinato 03/1994→04/2002
Regata 1.9 D 65 04/1984→07/1989 Regata Weekend 1.9 D 65 04/1984→07/1989
Talento 1.9 D 03/1989→03/1994 Talento Van 1.9 D 03/1989→03/1994
Tempra 1.9 D 07/1991→08/1996 Tempra S.W. 1.9 D 07/1991→08/1996
Tipo 1.9 D 07/1991→08/1996  

V91295 I   45°  H VAG92366 IE  HR596 S 
37.50 x 8.00 x 117.00  MB   cr    46.50 x 8.00 x 14.10  HR363 S 
V91767 I 5 990 532  45°  H   
37.50 x 8.00 x 117.00  MB   cr      

V91392 E 5 990 533  45°     
33.50 x 8.00 x 117.00  MD   cr      
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n 62  82.60
154 C6.000 1929cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 84kW/114PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD9621

154 D1.000 1929cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 84kW/114PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD9622

Croma 1900 Turbo D i.d. 05/1989→12/1996  

V91658 I 7 597 566  45°  H VAG92366 IE  HR569 S 
36.50 x 8.00 x 114.00  MB   cr    46.50 x 8.00 x 14.10  

V91659 E 7 597 565  45°     
33.50 x 8.00 x 114.00  MD   cr      

n 63  82.60
160 A6.000 1929cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 66kW/89PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD4394

160 A6.046 1929cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 66kW/89PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD1022

160 B6.046 1929cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 66kW/89PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD1025

160 D1.000 1929cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 68kW/92PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD1026

831 D1.000 1929cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 62kW/84PS Diesel Turbocharged TD4410

Regata 1.9 TD 80 05/1986→07/1989 Regata Weekend 1.9 TD 80 05/1986→07/1989
Ritmo II 1.9 TD 80 12/1985→12/1987 Tempra 1.9 TD 05/1990→08/1996
Tempra S.W. 1.9 TD 07/1991→02/1995 Tipo 1.9 TD 09/1990→04/1995

V91291 I 7 547 158  45°   VAG92366 IE  HR363 S 
37.50 x 8.00 x 116.50  MD   cr    46.50 x 8.00 x 14.10  HR596 S 
V91321 E 7 588 577  45°     
33.50 x 8.00 x 116.50  MD   cr      

V91392 E 5 990 533  45°     
33.50 x 8.00 x 117.00  MD   cr      

n 64  83.00
LFW (XU7 JP) 1762cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 73kW/99PS Petrol  TD10167

Ulysse 1.8 05/1997→08/2002  

V91277 I 0948.56  45° Y H VAG92332B I  HR627 S 
41.60 x 8.00 x 108.80  MB       38.70 x 8.02 x 13.07  

V91275 E 0949.57  45°   VAG96056B E  
34.50 x 8.00 x 108.30  MD   cr    45.00 x 8.03 x 13.07  

      VAG96116B E  
      45.00 x 8.03 x 13.58  

n 65  83.00
D8B 1905cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 66kW/89PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD6828

DHX (XUD9TE) 1905cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 66kW/89PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD4352

Ducato 1.9 TD 04/1998→04/2002 Scudo 1.9 TD 02/1996→
Scudo 1.9 TD Eco 02/1996→ Ulysse 1.9 TD 02/1995→08/2002

V91144 I 9601136380  45°  H VAG92288B IE  HR569 S 
38.50 x 8.00 x 112.50  MB       52.00 x 8.03 x 14.28  

V91145 E 96 137 360  45°   VAG92465B IE  
33.00 x 8.00 x 112.00  MD   cr    52.00 x 8.03 x 14.07  

V94017 E   45°     
33.00 x 8.00 x 111.90  MD   cr      
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n 66  83.00
D9B (XUD9/A/B/L/Y) 1905cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 49kW/67PS Diesel  TD6827

D9B (XUD9A) 1905cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 47-52kW/64-71PS Diesel  TD21265

DJY 1905cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 50kW/68PS Diesel  TD12748

Ducato 1.9 D 04/1998→04/2002 Scudo 1.9 D 02/1996→

V91144 I 9601136380  45°  H VAG92288B IE  HR569 S 
38.50 x 8.00 x 112.50  MB       52.00 x 8.03 x 14.28  

V94154 I   45°  H VAG92331B IE  
38.50 x 8.00 x 112.40  MB       50.00 x 8.03 x 14.08  

V91145 E 96 137 360  45°   VAG96160B IE  
33.00 x 8.00 x 112.00  MD   cr    48.00 x 8.02 x 14.09  

V94024 E 0949.64  45°     
33.00 x 8.00 x 112.00  MD         

n 67  83.00
192 A2.000 2446cc 5 Cyl. 20 Valves 125kW/170PS Petrol  TD16396

Stilo 2.4 20V 10/2001→  

V91933 I 7 766 564  45°  H VAG96123 I  HR800 S 
33.40 x 7.00 x 113.10  MB   cr    42.25 x 7.02 x 13.05  

V91934 E 7 766 565  45° ss  VAG96146 I  
28.00 x 7.00 x 108.60  MD   cr    42.50 x 7.04 x 13.05  

V94582 E 7 766 565  45°   VAG96145 E  
28.00 x 7.00 x 108.50  MD   cr    46.00 x 7.02 x 13.03  

V94591 E 606 74 496  45° ss H VAG96230 E  
28.00 x 7.00 x 108.80  MG   cr    46.00 x 7.02 x 13.06  

n 68  84.00
131 B1.000 1585cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 72kW/98PS Petrol  TD901

132 C.000 1585cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 72kW/98PS Petrol  TD909

132 D.000 1585cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 72kW/98PS Petrol  TD911

131 1.6 Super Mirafiori 03/1979→03/1982 132 1.6 01/1976→12/1982
Argenta 1600 04/1981→12/1985  

V90070 E 4 359 309  45° ss  VAG51023B E  HR363 S 
36.10 x 8.00 x 105.92  MD   cr    47.00 x 8.04 x 15.04  

V91714 E   45°   VAG96171 IE  
36.50 x 8.00 x 106.00  MD   cr    42.00 x 8.02 x 14.06  

n 69  84.00
131 C2.000 1585cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 45kW/61PS Petrol  TD4351

131 1.6 11/1976→12/1984 131 Familiare/Panorama 1.6 11/1980→04/1985

V91765 I 7 547 400  45°  H VAG96171 IE  HR363 S 
43.50 x 8.00 x 105.00  MB   cr    42.00 x 8.02 x 14.06  

V90070 E 4 359 309  45° ss    
36.10 x 8.00 x 105.92  MD   cr      

V91714 E   45°     
36.50 x 8.00 x 106.00  MD   cr      
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n 70  84.00
131 C3.000 1585cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 45kW/61PS Petrol  TD904

131 1.6 Super 03/1978→01/1984 131 Familiare/Panorama 1.6 Super 12/1979→12/1981

V90070 E 4 359 309  45° ss  VAG96171 IE  HR596 S 
36.10 x 8.00 x 105.92  MD   cr    42.00 x 8.02 x 14.06  

V91714 E   45°     
36.50 x 8.00 x 106.00  MD   cr      

n 71  84.00
149 A2.000 1585cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 74kW/100PS Petrol  TD4379

149 A4.000 1585cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 74kW/100PS Petrol  TD4380

Regata 100 Super 1.6 10/1983→12/1990 Regata Weekend 1.6 100 09/1984→12/1986

V91765 I 7 547 400  45°  H VAG96171 IE  HR363 S 
43.50 x 8.00 x 105.00  MB   cr    42.00 x 8.02 x 14.06  

V91394 E 5 953 041  45° ss    
36.50 x 8.00 x 105.50  MD         

n 72  84.00
132 B.000 1756cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 79kW/107PS Petrol  TD18854

132 B1.000 1756cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 82kW/111PS Petrol  TD906

132 1.7 GLS 11/1975→01/1977  

V90070 E 4 359 309  45° ss  VAG51023B E  HR596 S 
36.10 x 8.00 x 105.92  MD   cr    47.00 x 8.04 x 15.04  

V91714 E   45°   VAG96171 IE  
36.50 x 8.00 x 106.00  MD   cr    42.00 x 8.02 x 14.06  

n 73  84.00
159 A4.000 1756cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 76kW/103PS Petrol  TD1008

159 A4.046 1756cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 76kW/103PS Petrol  TD1009

Tempra 1.8 i.e. 03/1992→08/1996 Tempra S.W. 1.8 i.e. 03/1992→12/1993
Tipo 1.8 i.e. 10/1990→04/1995  

V91290 I   45°  H VAG96171 IE  HR363 S 
43.50 x 8.00 x 105.70  MB       42.00 x 8.02 x 14.06  

V91765 I 7 547 400  45°  H   
43.50 x 8.00 x 105.00  MB   cr      

V91305 E 7 597 080  45°     
36.50 x 8.00 x 106.00  MD   cr      

n 74  84.00
160 A5.000 1756cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 100kW/136PS Petrol  TD13669

Tipo 1.8 i.e. 16V Sport 11/1989→06/1992  

V91935 I 7 722 907  45°   VAG92496 IE  HR599 S 
34.40 x 7.00 x 128.00  MD   cr    51.00 x 7.03 x 14.04  

V91638 E 7 958 073  45° ss  VAG96199 IE  
28.50 x 7.00 x 126.00  MD   cr    51.30 x 7.04 x 14.08  
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n 75  84.00
835 C2.000 1756cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 76kW/103PS Petrol  TD1068

835 C4.000 1756cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 66kW/89PS Petrol  TD1069

836 A5.000 1756cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 71-74kW/97-101PS Petrol  TD892

836 A6.000 1756cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 66kW/89PS Petrol  TD18890

Tempra 1.8 i.e. 09/1993→08/1996 Tempra 1.8 i.e. (159.AZ) 09/1993→08/1996
Tempra S.W. 1.8 i.e. 09/1993→08/1996 Tempra S.W. 1.8 i.e. (159.AZ) 09/1993→08/1996
Tipo 1.8 i.e 03/1993→04/1995 Tipo 1.8 i.e. 04/1993→04/1995

V91290 I   45°  H VAG96171 IE  HR363 S 
43.50 x 8.00 x 105.70  MB       42.00 x 8.02 x 14.06  

V91638 E 7 958 073  45° ss    
28.50 x 7.00 x 126.00  MD   cr      

n 76  84.00
131 B2.000 1995cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 85kW/115PS Petrol  TD900

132 C2.000 1995cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 82-84kW/112-115PS Petrol  TD910

132 D1.000 1995cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 83kW/113PS Petrol  TD4354

154 C3.046 1995cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 88kW/120PS Petrol  TD984

159 A6.046 1995cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 83-85kW/113-116PS Petrol  TD1012

131 2.0 Racing 06/1978→12/1981 132 2.0 05/1977→06/1981
132 2.0 GLS 01/1976→12/1976 Argenta 2000 06/1978→12/1985
Croma 2000 i.e. 10/1987→08/1996 Tempra 2.0 i.e. 10/1990→08/1996
Tempra S.W. 2.0 i.e. 01/1991→03/1995 Tempra S.W. 2.0 i.e. 4X4 03/1992→03/1995
Tipo 2.0 i.e. 03/1990→04/1995  

V91765 I 7 547 400  45°  H VAG96171 IE  HR363 S 
43.50 x 8.00 x 105.00  MB   cr    42.00 x 8.02 x 14.06  HR569 S 
V91394 E 5 953 041  45° ss    
36.50 x 8.00 x 105.50  MD         

V91636 E 5 975 341  45°     
36.50 x 8.00 x 106.00  MD   cr      

n 77  84.00
132 AZ2.000 1995cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 51kW/69PS Petrol  TD13028

242-SERIE 1.9 10/1975→07/1982  

V90070 E 4 359 309  45° ss  VAG96171 IE  
36.10 x 8.00 x 105.92  MD   cr    42.00 x 8.02 x 14.06  

V91714 E   45°     
36.50 x 8.00 x 106.00  MD   cr      
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n 78  84.00
138 AR1.000 1995cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 92kW/125PS Petrol  TD4360

138 AR2.000 1995cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 96kW/131PS Petrol  TD4361

154 A1.000 1995cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 66kW/89PS Petrol Turbocharged TD1077

154 A2.000 1995cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 114kW/155PS Petrol Turbo Intercooled TD1083

154 C4.046 1995cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 113kW/154PS Petrol Turbo Intercooled TD986

834 B.000 1995cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 88kW/120PS Petrol  TD1084

834 B.048 1995cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 88kW/120PS Petrol  TD1085

834 B.146 1995cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 88kW/120PS Petrol  TD11707

834 C.146 1995cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 110-112kW/150-152PS Petrol Turbo Intercooled TD1064

Croma 2000 CHT 12/1985→02/1989 Croma 2000 i.e. 03/1986→08/1996
Croma 2000 i.e. Turbo 12/1985→08/1996 Ritmo I 125 TC Abarth 2.0 11/1981→09/1982
Ritmo II 130 TC Abarth 2.0 04/1983→12/1987  

V91290 I   45°  H VAG96171 IE  HR363 S 
43.50 x 8.00 x 105.70  MB       42.00 x 8.02 x 14.06  HR569 S 
V91765 I 7 547 400  45°  H   
43.50 x 8.00 x 105.00  MB   cr      

V90070 E 4 359 309  45° ss    
36.10 x 8.00 x 105.92  MD   cr      

V91394 E 5 953 041  45° ss    
36.50 x 8.00 x 105.50  MD         

V91636 E 5 975 341  45°     
36.50 x 8.00 x 106.00  MD   cr      

n 79  84.00
154 E1.000 1995cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 109kW/148PS Petrol  TD989

836 A3.000 1995cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 109kW/148PS Petrol  TD1071

Coupe 2.0i 16V 11/1993→08/1996 Croma 2000 16V 08/1992→08/1996
Tipo 2.0 i.e. 16V Sport 03/1993→04/1995  

V91935 I 7 722 907  45°   VAG92496 IE  HR599 S 
34.40 x 7.00 x 128.00  MD   cr    51.00 x 7.03 x 14.04  

V91638 E 7 958 073  45° ss  VAG96181B IE  
28.50 x 7.00 x 126.00  MD   cr    51.30 x 7.04 x 14.05  

      VAG96199 IE  
      51.30 x 7.04 x 14.08  

n 80  84.00
175 A1.000 1995cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 137kW/186PS Petrol Turbo Intercooled TD4395

Coupe 2.0 16V Turbo 11/1993→08/1996  

V91935 I 7 722 907  45°   VAG92496 IE  HR599 S 
34.40 x 7.00 x 128.00  MD   cr    51.00 x 7.03 x 14.04  

V91936 E 7 650 916  45°   VAG96181B IE  
28.35 x 7.00 x 125.50  MD   cr    51.30 x 7.04 x 14.05  

      VAG96199 IE  
      51.30 x 7.04 x 14.08  
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FIAT

n 81  85.00
DW10 (RHV) 1997cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 81kW/110PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled DOHC TD16406

DW10 (RHX) 1997cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 69kW/93PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled SOHC TD16299

DW10 (RHZ) 1997cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 66kW/89PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled SOHC TD16324

Ducato 2.0 JTD 10/2001→ Scudo 2.0 JTD 12/1999→
Ulysse 2.0 JTD 10/1999→08/2002  

V94178 I 0948.95  45°  H VAG96119 IE  HR5046 S 
35.60 x 6.00 x 107.10  MB   cr    41.50 x 6.03 x 10.54  HR5064 S 
V94179 E 0949.96  45°  H   
33.80 x 6.00 x 107.10  MG   cr      

n 82  85.00
DW10ATED4 (RHM) 1997cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 79kW/107PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD18906

DW10ATED4 (RHS) 1997cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 80kW/109PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD16789

Ulysse 2.0 JTD 08/2002→  

V94438 I 9 635 317 980  45°  H VAG96119 IE  HR5046 S 
29.90 x 6.00 x 106.20  MB   cr    41.50 x 6.03 x 10.54  HR5064 S 
V94486 I   45° Y H   
29.90 x 6.00 x 106.20  MB   cr      

V94487 E   45° ss H   
25.00 x 6.00 x 106.10  MG   cr      

n 83  85.00
EW10J4 (RFN) 1997cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 100kW/136PS Petrol  TD16788

EW10J4 (RFN) 1997cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 100kW/136PS Petrol  TD16323

Scudo 2.0 05/2000→ Scudo 2.0 16V 06/2000→
Ulysse 2.0 08/2002→ Ulysse 2.0 16V 09/2000→08/2002

V94200 I 0948.99  45°  H   
33.30 x 6.00 x 106.20  MB         

V94201 E 0949.99  45° ss H   
29.00 x 6.00 x 103.60  MG   cr      

n 84  85.00
P8C (XUD 11 BTE) 2088cc 4 Cyl. 12 Valves 81kW/110PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD960

Ulysse 2.1 TD 03/1996→10/1999  

V94169 I 0948.68  45°  H VAG96215B IE  HR805 S 
33.90 x 8.00 x 122.30  MB   cr    54.50 x 8.02 x 13.09  

V94170 E 0949.68  45°     
33.90 x 8.00 x 121.90  MD   cr      

n 85  85.00
4HT (DW12BTED4) 2179cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 125kW/170PS Diesel Bi-Turbo Intercooled Direct Inj. DOHC TD25656

Ulysse 2.2 D Multijet 03/2008→  

V95083 I 0948.E5  45°   VAG96119 IE  
27.23 x 5.98 x 95.73         41.50 x 6.03 x 10.54  

V95084 E 0949.E1  45°     
25.01 x 5.97 x 95.01           
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FIAT

n 86  85.00
4HW (DW12ATED4) 2179cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 94kW/128PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD16790

Ulysse 2.2 JTD 08/2002→  

V94490 I 9 627 184 380  45° Y H VAG96119 IE  HR5046 S 
29.80 x 6.00 x 105.00  MB   cr    41.50 x 6.03 x 10.54  

V94491 E 9 634 437 580  45° ss H   
25.00 x 6.00 x 105.00  MG   cr      

n 87  86.00
128 A1.000 1290cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 44kW/60PS Petrol SOHC TD889

128 AC.000 1290cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 55kW/75PS Petrol SOHC TD890

128 AS.000 1290cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 54-55kW/73-75PS Petrol SOHC TD995

128 1.3 08/1974→12/1984 128 1.3 Sport 08/1974→12/1984
128 Coupe 1.3 03/1972→12/1979 128 Coupe 1.3 Berlinetta 03/1972→12/1979
X 1/9 1.3 10/1975→06/1978 X 1/9 1.3 Exclusiv Serie 05/1973→12/1979

V34496 I 4 239 917  45°  H VAG92366 I  HR569 S 
36.00 x 8.00 x 108.50  MB       46.50 x 8.00 x 14.10  

V90071 E   45°     
30.99 x 8.00 x 109.09  MD   cr      

V91713 E 4 315 062  45°     
31.00 x 8.00 x 109.00  MD   cr      

n 88  86.00
RFL (XU10) 1998cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 88kW/120PS Petrol  TD16405

RFU (XU10 J2C) 1998cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 88kW/120PS Petrol  TD4349

RFW (XU10J2) 1998cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 88kW/120PS Petrol  TD6808

Ducato 2.0 03/1994→ Ducato 2.0  4x4 11/1994→11/2001
Ducato 2.0 Panorama/Combinato 03/1994→04/2002 Ulysse 2.0 06/1994→08/2002

V91972 I 96 059 361  45°  H   
42.60 x 8.00 x 108.80  MB         

V91970 E 96 147 032  45° ss H   
34.50 x 8.00 x 108.40  MG   cr      

n 89  86.00
RGX 1998cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 108kW/147PS Petrol Turbo Intercooled TD4355

Ulysse 2.0 Turbo 06/1994→08/2002  

V91972 I 96 059 361  45°  H   
42.60 x 8.00 x 108.80  MB         

V91971 E 0949.76  45° ss H   
34.50 x 8.00 x 108.40  MG   cr      

n 90  86.00
XU10 (RFV) 1998cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 99kW/135PS Petrol  TD18824

Ulysse 2.0 16V 05/1998→09/2000  

V94175 I   45° Y H   
34.60 x 6.00 x 106.40  MB         

V94176 E   45° ss H   
29.60 x 6.00 x 105.80  MG   cr      
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FIAT

n 91  86.00
4HV 2198cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 74kW/101PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD20266

Ducato 100 Multijet 2.2 D 07/2006→  

V98028 I 9 660 035 980  45°     
29.80 x 7.00 x 122.30  MB   cr      

V98029 E 9 660 640 080  30°     
25.80 x 7.00 x 122.10  ME   cr      

n 92  86.00
194A1.000 2198cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 108kW/147PS Petrol  TD18447

Croma 2.2 16V 06/2005→  

V94962 I 641 063  45°  H   
35.15 x 6.00 x 102.20  MB   cr      

V94963 E 641 376  45° ss H   
30.10 x 6.00 x 100.90  MG   cr      

n 93  86.40
138 A.000 1302cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 37-48kW/50-65PS Petrol  TD18855

V34496 I 4 239 917  45°  H VAG92366 IE  
36.00 x 8.00 x 108.50  MB       46.50 x 8.00 x 14.10  

V91713 E 4 315 062  45°     
31.00 x 8.00 x 109.00  MD   cr      

n 94  86.40
138 A1.000 1302cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 48kW/65PS Petrol SOHC TD4368

138 A3.000 1302cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 55kW/75PS Petrol SOHC TD4362

138 B2.000 1302cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 50kW/68PS Petrol SOHC TD4363

149 A3.000 1302cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 50kW/68PS Petrol SOHC TD958

149 A7.000 1302cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 50kW/68PS Petrol SOHC TD4382

Regata 1.3 70 09/1983→07/1989 Regata Weekend 1.3 70 01/1984→07/1989
Ritmo I 1.3 65 01/1978→09/1982 Ritmo I 1.3 70 11/1983→08/1985
Ritmo I 1.3 75 01/1981→09/1982 Ritmo II 1.3 70 01/1983→04/1985
Uno 1.3 70 01/1983→08/1989  

V34496 I 4 239 917  45°  H VAG92366 IE  HR596 S 
36.00 x 8.00 x 108.50  MB       46.50 x 8.00 x 14.10  

V90071 E   45°     
30.99 x 8.00 x 109.09  MD   cr      

V91713 E 4 315 062  45°     
31.00 x 8.00 x 109.00  MD   cr      
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FIAT

n 95  86.40
138 A2.000 1498cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 55kW/75PS Petrol SOHC TD916

138 A4.000 1498cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 63kW/86PS Petrol SOHC TD4357

138 B3.000 1498cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 55-61kW/75-83PS Petrol SOHC TD4365

138 B3.048 1498cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 55kW/75PS Petrol SOHC TD4364

138 C2.048 1498cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 55kW/75PS Petrol SOHC TD926

138 C3.048 1498cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 55kW/75PS Petrol SOHC TD4366

149 A5.000 1498cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 55kW/75PS Petrol SOHC TD4381

149 C1.000 1498cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 55kW/75PS Petrol SOHC TD973

Elba 1.5 01/1992→12/1996 Fiorino Van 1.5 01/1988→08/1993
Fiorino Van 1.5 i.e. 75 05/1988→12/1993 Regata 1.5 85 05/1985→12/1987
Regata 1.5 85 Super 09/1983→04/1989 Regata 1.5 i.e. 75 07/1985→07/1989
Regata 75 1.5 12/1983→07/1989 Regata Weekend 75 1.5 12/1983→07/1989
Ritmo 1.5 85 01/1980→07/1989 Ritmo I 1.5 85 01/1980→07/1989
Ritmo I 1.5 i.e. 75 10/1985→05/1987 Ritmo I 75 1.5 01/1978→12/1988
Ritmo II 1.5 '75 09/1985→12/1988 Ritmo II 1.5 85 01/1983→12/1987
Uno 1.5 i.e. 75 10/1985→12/1993  

V34496 I 4 239 917  45°  H VAG92366 IE  HR596 S 
36.00 x 8.00 x 108.50  MB       46.50 x 8.00 x 14.10  

V91762 E 5 973 129  45°     
33.00 x 8.00 x 109.00  MD         

n 96  86.40
159 A3.000 1581cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 63kW/86PS Petrol  TD9787

Elba 1.6 04/1989→12/1993 Tempra 1.6 03/1990→04/1993
Tempra S.W. 1.6 12/1990→04/1993  

V91300 I 96 700 311  45°  H VAG92366 IE  HR569 S 
37.50 x 8.00 x 108.50  MB       46.50 x 8.00 x 14.10  

V91762 E 5 973 129  45°     
33.00 x 8.00 x 109.00  MD         

n 97  86.40
176 A9.000 1581cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 65kW/88PS Petrol  TD1039

Punto 1.6 90 01/1994→04/1997 Punto Convertible 1.6 90 04/1994→04/1997

V91306 I 7 617 500  45°  H VAG92366 IE  HR363 S 
39.50 x 8.00 x 108.50  MB       46.50 x 8.00 x 14.10  

V91713 E 4 315 062  45°     
31.00 x 8.00 x 109.00  MD   cr      
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FIAT

n 98  86.40
178 B3.000 1581cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 74-78kW/101PS Petrol  TD10187

182 A4.000 1581cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 76kW/103PS Petrol  TD4400

182 A6.000 1581cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 66kW/89PS Petrol  TD4402

185 A3.000 1581cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 68-76kW/92-103PS Petrol  TD15650

186 A3.000 1581cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 76kW/103PS LPG  TD11787

186 A4.000 1581cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 76kW/103PS Petrol  TD11788

Brava 1.6 16V 10/1995→10/2001 Bravo I 1.6 16V 10/1995→10/2001
Marea 1.6 03/1999→08/2000 Marea 1.6 16V 100 09/1996→
Marea 1.6 100 16V Bipower 04/1999→ Marea Weekend 1.6 16V 100 09/1996→
Multipla 1.6 16V 100 04/1999→ Multipla 1.6 16V Bipower 04/1999→
Multipla 1.6 16V Blupower 04/1999→ Palio 1.6 16V 04/1996→
Palio Weekend 1.6 16V 04/1996→02/2001  

V91949 I 46 517 325  45°  H VAG92364 I  HR599 S 
30.40 x 7.00 x 102.00  MB   cr    42.50 x 7.00 x 13.07  

V91950 E 46 462 159  45°   VAG96123 E  
29.80 x 7.00 x 102.60  MD   cr    42.25 x 7.02 x 13.05  

V94468 E 46 461 209  45° ss H VAG96146 E  
30.00 x 7.00 x 102.40  MG   cr    42.50 x 7.04 x 13.05  

n 99  86.40
220 A 2.000 1581cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 55kW/75PS Petrol  TD6826

Scudo 1.6 02/1996→  

V91300 I 96 700 311  45°  H VAG92366 IE  HR363 S 
37.50 x 8.00 x 108.50  MB       46.50 x 8.00 x 14.10  

V90071 E   45°     
30.99 x 8.00 x 109.09  MD   cr      

V91713 E 4 315 062  45°     
31.00 x 8.00 x 109.00  MD   cr      

n 100  86.40
835 C1.000 1581cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 55-57kW/75-78PS Petrol SOHC TD1067

Tempra 1.6 i.e. (159.AS, 159.AT) 06/1992→08/1996 Tempra S.W. 1.6 i.e. 10/1990→08/1996
Tipo 1.6 i.e. 10/1992→04/1995  

V91306 I 7 617 500  45°  H VAG92366 IE  HR363 S 
39.50 x 8.00 x 108.50  MB       46.50 x 8.00 x 14.10  

V90071 E   45°     
30.99 x 8.00 x 109.09  MD   cr      

V91713 E 4 315 062  45°     
31.00 x 8.00 x 109.00  MD   cr      

n 101  86.40
159 A3.046 1585cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 57-62kW/78-84PS Petrol SOHC TD1006

159 A3.048 1585cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 61kW/82PS Petrol SOHC TD1007

160 A2.000 1585cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 61kW/82PS Petrol SOHC TD1019

Tempra 1.6 i.e. 06/1990→07/1992 Tempra 1.6 i.e. (159.AS, 159.AT) 06/1992→08/1996
Tempra S.W. 1.6 i.e. 10/1990→08/1996 Tipo 1.6 01/1988→10/1991
Tipo 1.6 i.e. 07/1990→04/1995  

V91300 I 96 700 311  45°  H VAG92366 IE  HR363 S 
37.50 x 8.00 x 108.50  MB       46.50 x 8.00 x 14.10  HR569 S 
V91762 E 5 973 129  45°     
33.00 x 8.00 x 109.00  MD         
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FIAT

n 102  88.00
170 B 1971cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 55kW/75PS Petrol  TD4417

170 D 1971cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 62kW/84PS Petrol  TD5102

Ducato 2.0 07/1985→03/1994 Ducato 2.0  4x4 06/1990→05/1994

V91972 I 96 059 361  45°  H   
42.60 x 8.00 x 108.80  MB         

V91970 E 96 147 032  45° ss H   
34.50 x 8.00 x 108.40  MG   cr      

n 103  88.00
XN 1T 1971cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 57kW/77PS Petrol  TD4418

Ducato 2.0 01/1982→08/1990  

V34459 I 0948.33  30°  H VAG51007 IE  HR569 S 
42.50 x 8.00 x 118.30  MB       55.00 x 8.00 x 14.06  

V34460 E 0949.21  45°     
35.50 x 8.00 x 112.00  MD         

n 104  88.00
8144.65 1995cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 44kW/60PS Diesel  TD1055

131 2.0 D 07/1978→08/1984 131 Familiare/Panorama 2.0 D 07/1978→08/1984
132 2.0 D 07/1978→07/1982  

V90402 I 4 733 348  30°  H VAG92193 I  
41.00 x 8.00 x 122.00  MG       56.00 x 8.04 x 13.05  

V90404 E 4 733 349  45°  H VAG92194 E  
33.00 x 8.00 x 122.00  MG       60.00 x 8.04 x 13.05  

n 105  88.00
F1AE0481C 2286cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 81kW/110PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD16407

Ducato 2.3 JTD 04/2002→  

V94592 I   45°  H   
30.00 x 6.00 x 120.40  MB   cr      

V98018 I   45°     
30.00 x 6.00 x 120.40  MB   cr      

V94593 E   45°  H   
30.00 x 6.00 x 120.35  MG   cr      

V98019 E   45°     
30.00 x 6.00 x 120.35  MG   cr      

n 106  93.00
8140.61 2445cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 53kW/72PS Diesel  TD1050

Ducato 2.4 D 4x4 09/1986→10/1987  

V91292 I 7 301 820  30° Y H VAG92193 I  
40.80 x 8.00 x 120.70  MB   cr    56.00 x 8.04 x 13.05  

V91293 E 7 301 821  45°   VAG92444 I  
34.50 x 8.00 x 122.00  MD       56.00 x 8.00 x 13.04  

      VAG92194 E  
      60.00 x 8.04 x 13.05  

      VAG92445 E  
      60.00 x 8.00 x 13.04  

D

B C

E

G F

H

J

K

OE MAT.B x C x D E x F x G H x J x K (      )



187

FIAT

n 107  93.00
8142.61 2445cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 53kW/72PS Diesel  TD1053

8144.61 2445cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 53kW/72PS Diesel  TD4408

131 2.5 D 06/1978→02/1984 131 Familiare/Panorama 2.5 Super D 03/1979→12/1984
132 2.5 D 07/1978→07/1982 Argenta 2500 Diesel 06/1981→11/1985
Ducato 2.4 D 01/1982→08/1990  

V90402 I 4 733 348  30°  H VAG92193 I  HR602 S 
41.00 x 8.00 x 122.00  MG       56.00 x 8.04 x 13.05  

V90404 E 4 733 349  45°  H VAG92444 I  
33.00 x 8.00 x 122.00  MG       56.00 x 8.00 x 13.04  

      VAG92194 E  
      60.00 x 8.04 x 13.05  

      VAG92445 E  
      60.00 x 8.00 x 13.04  

n 108  93.00
8144.21 2445cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 68kW/92PS Diesel Turbocharged TD4419

8144.21.220 2445cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 68kW/92PS Diesel Turbocharged TD6803

8144.61.500.81 2445cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 66kW/89PS Diesel Turbocharged TD1054

8144.81.2000 2445cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 66-74kW/90-101PS Diesel  TD1057

8144.91 2445cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 76kW/103PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD1058

Argenta 2500 Turbodiesel 07/1983→08/1985 Croma 2500 TD 12/1985→08/1989
Ducato 2.5 TD 01/1986→08/1990 Ducato 2.5 TD 4x4 01/1986→08/1990

V91292 I 7 301 820  30° Y H VAG92373 I  HR602 S 
40.80 x 8.00 x 120.70  MB   cr    56.00 x 8.00 x 13.07  

V91293 E 7 301 821  45°   VAG92444 I  
34.50 x 8.00 x 122.00  MD       56.00 x 8.00 x 13.04  

V91294 E 7 302 157  45°  H VAG92369 E  
34.50 x 8.00 x 122.00  MF   cr    60.00 x 8.00 x 13.07  

      VAG92445 E  
      60.00 x 8.00 x 13.04  

n 109  93.00
8144.61.200 2445cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 53kW/72PS Diesel  TD6796

Campagnola 2.4 D 06/1974→10/1989  

V91292 I 7 301 820  30° Y H VAG92193 I  HR662 S 
40.80 x 8.00 x 120.70  MB   cr    56.00 x 8.04 x 13.05  

V90404 E 4 733 349  45°  H VAG92373 I  
33.00 x 8.00 x 122.00  MG       56.00 x 8.00 x 13.07  

V91293 E 7 301 821  45°   VAG92444 I  
34.50 x 8.00 x 122.00  MD       56.00 x 8.00 x 13.04  

      VAG92194 E  
      60.00 x 8.04 x 13.05  

      VAG92369 E  
      60.00 x 8.00 x 13.07  

      VAG92445 E  
      60.00 x 8.00 x 13.04  
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FIAT

n 110  93.00
8140.27 2500cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 70kW/95PS Diesel Turbocharged SOHC TD1047

8140.47 2500cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 85kW/116PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD1048

8140.47.3700 2500cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 85kW/116PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD6809

8140.47R 2500cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 85kW/116PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD1049

8144.67 2500cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 55kW/75PS Diesel SOHC TD1056

8144.97 2500cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 85kW/115PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD1061

8144.97 S 2500cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 85kW/115PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD1059

8144.97 Y 2500cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 85kW/115PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD1060

Croma 2500 D 12/1985→12/1989 Croma 2500 TD (154.LL, 154.PL) 05/1989→08/1996
Croma 2500 TDE 12/1991→08/1996 Ducato 2.5 D 01/1982→03/1994
Ducato 2.5 D 4x4 01/1982→03/1994 Ducato 2.5 TD 09/1986→08/1998
Ducato 2.5 TD 4x4 09/1986→04/1998 Ducato 2.5 TDI 03/1994→04/2002
Ducato 2.5 TDI 4x4 04/1997→04/2002 Ducato 2.5 TDI Combinato 08/1994→04/2002
Ducato 2.5 TDI Maxi 03/1994→04/2002 Ducato 2.5 TDI Panorama/Combinato 03/1994→04/2002

V91292 I 7 301 820  30° Y H VAG92373 I  HR602 S 
40.80 x 8.00 x 120.70  MB   cr    56.00 x 8.00 x 13.07  

V91293 E 7 301 821  45°   VAG92444 I  
34.50 x 8.00 x 122.00  MD       56.00 x 8.00 x 13.04  

V91294 E 7 302 157  45°  H VAG92369 E  
34.50 x 8.00 x 122.00  MF   cr    60.00 x 8.00 x 13.07  

      VAG92445 E  
      60.00 x 8.00 x 13.04  

n 111  93.00
8140.67 2500cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 55kW/75PS Diesel Turbocharged TD1052

8144.67.220 2500cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 55kW/75PS Diesel  TD6797

Ducato 2.5 D 03/1994→04/2002 Ducato 2.5 D 4x4 03/1994→04/2002
Ducato 2.5 D Combinato 03/1994→04/2002  

V91292 I 7 301 820  30° Y H VAG92373 I  HR602 S 
40.80 x 8.00 x 120.70  MB   cr    56.00 x 8.00 x 13.07  

V91293 E 7 301 821  45°   VAG92444 I  
34.50 x 8.00 x 122.00  MD       56.00 x 8.00 x 13.04  

      VAG92369 E  
      60.00 x 8.00 x 13.07  

      VAG92445 E  
      60.00 x 8.00 x 13.04  

n 112  94.40
8140.43 2800cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 90kW/122PS Diesel Turbocharged SOHC TD11769

Ducato 2.8 iDTD 4x4 05/1998→09/2001 Ducato 2.8 JTD 11/2003→07/2006
Ducato 2.8 JTD 4x4 11/2003→07/2006 Ducato 2.8 TD 11/2003→07/2006
Ducato 2.8 TD 4x4 11/2003→07/2006 Ducato 2.8 TDI 10/1997→04/2002
Ducato 2.8 TDI 4x4 10/1997→04/2002  

V91292 I 7 301 820  30° Y H VAG92193 IE  HR602 S 
40.80 x 8.00 x 120.70  MB   cr    56.00 x 8.04 x 13.05  

V91994 E 99 432 837  45°     
35.80 x 8.00 x 121.90  MD   cr      
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FIAT

n 113  94.40
8140.43N 2800cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 107kW/146PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD20450

8140.43S 2800cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 94kW/128PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled Common Rail SOHC TD16196

Ducato 2.8 JTD 11/2000→ Ducato 2.8 JTD 4x4 11/2000→
Ducato 2.8 JTD Power 05/2004→  

V91292 I 7 301 820  30° Y H VAG92373 I  HR602 S 
40.80 x 8.00 x 120.70  MB   cr    56.00 x 8.00 x 13.07  

V91994 E 99 432 837  45°   VAG92444 I  
35.80 x 8.00 x 121.90  MD   cr    56.00 x 8.00 x 13.04  

      VAG92369 E  
      60.00 x 8.00 x 13.07  

      VAG92445 E  
      60.00 x 8.00 x 13.04  

n 114  94.40
8140.63 2800cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 64kW/87PS Diesel  TD12749

Ducato 2.8 D 02/1998→04/2002 Ducato 2.8 D 4x4 02/1998→04/2002
Ducato 2.8 TD 4x4 02/1998→04/2002  

V91939 I 98 468 338  30°  H VAG92193 I  HR602 S 
43.50 x 8.00 x 122.00  MB   cr    56.00 x 8.04 x 13.05  

V91940 E 98 418 161  45°  H VAG92373 I  
36.70 x 8.00 x 122.00  MG   cr    56.00 x 8.00 x 13.07  

V91994 E 99 432 837  45°   VAG92444 I  
35.80 x 8.00 x 121.90  MD   cr    56.00 x 8.00 x 13.04  

      VAG92194 E  
      60.00 x 8.04 x 13.05  

      VAG92369 E  
      60.00 x 8.00 x 13.07  

      VAG92445 E  
      60.00 x 8.00 x 13.04  

n 115  94.40
F1CE0481D 2999cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 116kW/158PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD20265

Ducato 160 Multijet 3.0 D 07/2006→  

V98042 I 504 072 531  30°     
32.40 x 5.99 x 119.90  MB   cr      

V98043 E 504 081 062  30°     
32.40 x 5.98 x 119.90  MG   cr      

n 116  100.00
8040.02 3456cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 60kW/81PS Diesel  TD6840

Series 50 50N, 50NC 01/1972→12/1976 Series 55 55N 01/1972→12/1976
Series 65 65P 01/1975→12/1979  

V91676 I 4 659 379  45°  H VAG92444 IE  
44.00 x 8.00 x 125.50  MB       56.00 x 8.00 x 13.04  

V91677 E   45°   VAG92497 IE  
37.00 x 8.00 x 125.50  MD       56.00 x 8.04 x 14.03  

V91678 E   45°  H   
37.00 x 8.00 x 125.50  MG         
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FIAT

n 117  100.00
8060.02.001 5184cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 90kW/122PS Diesel  TD5614

8060.02.003 5184cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 90kW/122PS Diesel  TD5953

8060.12 5184cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 88kW/120PS Diesel  TD6908

Series 300 314/3   

V91676 I 4 659 379  45°  H VAG92444 IE  
44.00 x 8.00 x 125.50  MB       56.00 x 8.00 x 13.04  

V91677 E   45°   VAG92497 IE  
37.00 x 8.00 x 125.50  MD       56.00 x 8.04 x 14.03  

V91678 E   45°  H   
37.00 x 8.00 x 125.50  MG         

n 118  103.00
8040.04.200 3666cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 63kW/85PS Diesel  TD7263

8040.04.280 3666cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 63kW/86PS Diesel  TD6841

V91676 I 4 659 379  45°  H VAG92444 IE  
44.00 x 8.00 x 125.50  MB       56.00 x 8.00 x 13.04  

V91709 I   45°  H VAG92497 IE  
44.00 x 8.00 x 125.50  MB       56.00 x 8.04 x 14.03  

V91677 E   45°     
37.00 x 8.00 x 125.50  MD         

V91678 E   45°  H   
37.00 x 8.00 x 125.50  MG         

n 119  103.00
8060.04.051 5500cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 95-96kW/130-131PS Diesel  TD7349

8060.04.055 5500cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 96kW/131PS Diesel  TD5612

8060.04.060 5500cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 96kW/131PS Diesel  TD5916

8060.04.070 5500cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 99kW/135PS Diesel  TD7279

8060.04.620 5500cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 99kW/135PS Diesel  TD5608

8060.04.621 5500cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 99kW/135PS Diesel  TD5948

8060.04.630 5500cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 99-100kW/135-136PS Diesel  TD7298

8060.04.639 5500cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 99kW/135PS Diesel  TD5615

8060.04.658 5500cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 99kW/135PS Diesel  TD7261

8060.04.660 5500cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 96-102kW/131-139PS Diesel  TD6255

8060.04.669 5500cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 99-102kW/135-139PS Diesel  TD7292

8060.04.670 5500cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 99kW/135PS Diesel  TD5610

8060.04.672 5500cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 99kW/135PS Diesel  TD5950

8060.04.675 5500cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 99kW/135PS Diesel  TD5954

8060.04.689 5500cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 99-102kW/135-139PS Diesel  TD7296

V91676 I 4 659 379  45°  H VAG92444 IE  
44.00 x 8.00 x 125.50  MB       56.00 x 8.00 x 13.04  

V91677 E   45°   VAG92497 IE  
37.00 x 8.00 x 125.50  MD       56.00 x 8.04 x 14.03  

V91678 E   45°  H   
37.00 x 8.00 x 125.50  MG         
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FIAT

n 120  103.00
8060.24.601 5500cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 124kW/168PS Diesel Turbocharged TD7300

8060.24.670 5500cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 118kW/160PS Diesel Turbocharged TD5611

8060.24.671 5500cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 118kW/160PS Diesel Turbocharged TD5951

8060.24.678 5500cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 123kW/167PS Diesel Turbocharged TD7297

V91666 I 4 802 204  30°  H VAG92444 IE  
44.50 x 8.00 x 125.60  MB       56.00 x 8.00 x 13.04  

V91667 E 4 673 608  45°  H VAG92497 IE  
37.00 x 8.00 x 125.70  MG       56.00 x 8.04 x 14.03  

n 121  104.00
8035.05.214 2931cc 3 Cyl. 6 Valves 37-44kW/50-60PS Diesel  TD22233

8035.05.215 2931cc 3 Cyl. 6 Valves 37-44kW/50-60PS Diesel  TD22234

66 Serie 60-66S 01/1992→12/1996 88 Serie 60-88 01/1989→12/1993
94 Serie 60-94 01/1993→12/1996 L Serie L60 01/1996→12/1998

V91679 I 353 722  30°  H   
45.50 x 8.00 x 125.50  MB         

V91302 E 4 806 718  45°     
37.50 x 8.00 x 125.50  MD   cr      

n 122  104.00
8040.05.200 3908cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 65kW/88PS Diesel  TD7265

8040.05.230 3908cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 65kW/88PS Diesel  TD7264

8040.25.200 3908cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 85kW/115PS Diesel Turbocharged TD7272

V91301 I 4 803 805  30°   VAG92444 IE  
45.50 x 8.00 x 125.50  MD       56.00 x 8.00 x 13.04  

V91679 I 353 722  30°  H VAG92497 IE  
45.50 x 8.00 x 125.50  MB       56.00 x 8.04 x 14.03  

V91302 E 4 806 718  45°     
37.50 x 8.00 x 125.50  MD   cr      

V91304 E 99 432 718  45°  H   
37.50 x 8.00 x 125.50  ME   cr      
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FIAT

n 123  104.00
8060.05.000 5861cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 79-102kW/108-139PS Diesel  TD7282

8060.05.200 5861cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 99-102kW/135-139PS Diesel  TD7299

8060.05.246 5861cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 101kW/137PS Diesel  TD7262

8060.05.270 5861cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 101-102kW/138-139PS Diesel  TD7278

8060.05.280 5861cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 102kW/139PS Diesel  TD7281

8060.05.285 5861cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 101kW/137PS Diesel  TD7274

8060.05.289 5861cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 102kW/139PS Diesel  TD7293

8060.25R.4200 5861cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 105kW/143PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD7276

8060.25V.4000 5861cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 130kW/177PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD7283

8060.45.4100 5861cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 152kW/207PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD7284

V91301 I 4 803 805  30°   VAG92444 IE  
45.50 x 8.00 x 125.50  MD       56.00 x 8.00 x 13.04  

V91679 I 353 722  30°  H VAG92497 IE  
45.50 x 8.00 x 125.50  MB       56.00 x 8.04 x 14.03  

V91302 E 4 806 718  45°     
37.50 x 8.00 x 125.50  MD   cr      

V91304 E 99 432 718  45°  H   
37.50 x 8.00 x 125.50  ME   cr      

n 124  104.00
8060.45S.6000 5861cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 167kW/227PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD7307

8060.45S.6800 5861cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 167kW/227PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD7305

V94054 I 98 497 235  30° Y H VAG96274 I  
46.00 x 9.00 x 141.20  MB   cr    81.00 x 9.02 x 15.02  

V94786 I   30° Y H VAG96275 E  
46.00 x 9.00 x 140.95  MB   cr    70.00 x 9.02 x 15.02  

V94055 E 99 433 902  45°  H   
38.30 x 9.00 x 141.20  MG   cr      

V94787 E   45°  H   
38.30 x 9.00 x 140.95  MF   cr      

n 125  110.00
CP 3 7412cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 107kW/145PS Diesel  TD6861

V91680 I   45°  H VAG96089 I  
43.00 x 8.00 x 138.00  MB       55.00 x 8.01 x 14.08  

V91681 E   45°  H VAG96276 E  
36.50 x 8.00 x 138.00  MB       62.00 x 7.99 x 14.05  

V91682 E   45°  H   
36.50 x 8.00 x 138.00  MG         

n 126  115.00
8340.05 5401cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 63kW/86PS Diesel  TD6849

V91693 I 8 824 754  45°  H VAG96089 I  
48.50 x 8.00 x 138.00  MB       55.00 x 8.01 x 14.08  

V91694 E 8 830 045  45°   VAG96276 E  
41.00 x 8.00 x 138.00  MD       62.00 x 7.99 x 14.05  
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FIAT

n 127  122.00
8200.12.004 9820cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 140-147kW/190-200PS Diesel  TD6905

V91686 E 4 684 089  45°  H   
45.00 x 10.00 x 161.00  MF   cr      

n 128  125.00
8220.02.870 9572cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 148kW/201PS Diesel  TD7327

8220.22.002 9572cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 177kW/240PS Diesel  TD5618

8220.22.102 9572cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 177kW/240PS Diesel  TD5601

V91691 I 61 584 588  30°  H   
53.50 x 9.00 x 141.50  MB   cr      

V91692 E 61 579 824  45°     
46.00 x 9.00 x 141.50  MD   cr      

n 129  130.00
203 H/61.. 11548cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 132kW/180PS Diesel  TD6904

Series 300 306, 306/3 →12/1971  

V90138 I   45°  H   
55.93 x 10.96 x 166.88  MB         

V90140 E   45°  H   
49.10 x 10.99 x 166.70  MG         

n 130  137.00
8210.22.000 13798cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 224kW/305PS Diesel Turbocharged TD22223

8210.22.105 13798cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 243kW/330PS Diesel  TD7335

8210.22.171 13798cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 224kW/304PS Diesel  TD5623

8210.22.175 13798cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 224kW/304PS Diesel  TD5960

8210.22.183 13798cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 224kW/304PS Diesel  TD7340

8210.22.269 13798cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 224kW/304PS Diesel  TD5630

8210.22.317 13798cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 224kW/304PS Diesel  TD6260

8210.22.327 13798cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 224kW/304PS Diesel  TD5968

8210.22.385 13798cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 224kW/304PS Diesel  TD6264

8210.22.569 13798cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 224kW/304PS Diesel  TD7330

8210.22.869 13798cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 235kW/320PS Diesel  TD7333

8210.22X.069 13798cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 224kW/304PS Diesel  TD5637

Series 300 370S30   

V91310 I 4 673 862  30°  H VAG92375 E  
57.50 x 11.00 x 170.00  MG   cr    76.00 x 11.00 x 18.04  
Eng.→258269        

V94222 I 98 497 025  30° Y H   
57.40 x 11.00 x 170.00  MB   cr      
Eng.258270→        

V91311 E 4 673 861  45°  H   
48.00 x 11.00 x 170.00  MF   cr      
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FIAT

n 131  137.00
8210.22X.235 13798cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 224kW/304PS Diesel  TD5636

8210.22X.523 13798cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 224kW/304PS Diesel  TD5977

8210.22X.575 13798cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 224kW/304PS Diesel  TD5978

8210.42K.(TCA) 13798cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 272kW/370PS Diesel  TD7367

V91310 I 4 673 862  30°  H VAG92375 E  
57.50 x 11.00 x 170.00  MG   cr    76.00 x 11.00 x 18.04  
Eng.→298108        

V94222 I 98 497 025  30° Y H   
57.40 x 11.00 x 170.00  MB   cr      
Eng.298109→        

V91311 E 4 673 861  45°  H   
48.00 x 11.00 x 170.00  MF   cr      
Eng.215860→        

n 132  137.00
8210.42 K 13798cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 272kW/370PS Diesel  TD7358

8210.42.009 13798cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 265kW/360PS Diesel  TD7356

V91310 I 4 673 862  30°  H VAG92375 E  
57.50 x 11.00 x 170.00  MG   cr    76.00 x 11.00 x 18.04  
Eng.→298108        

V94222 I 98 497 025  30° Y H   
57.40 x 11.00 x 170.00  MB   cr      
Eng.298109→        

V91311 E 4 673 861  45°  H   
48.00 x 11.00 x 170.00  MF   cr      
Eng.215860→        

V91944 E 99 452 179  45°  H   
49.00 x 11.00 x 170.00  MF   cr      

n 133  137.00
8211.02.032 13798cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 191kW/260PS Diesel  TD6376

V91688 I 4 683 025  45°     
59.00 x 11.00 x 170.00  MD         

V91689 E 4 683 026  45°  H   
49.00 x 11.00 x 170.00  MG   cr      
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FIAT

n 134  145.00
8280.22.205 17174cc 8 Cyl. 16 Valves 309kW/420PS Diesel  TD5966

8280.42.001 17174cc 8 Cyl. 16 Valves 350kW/476PS Diesel  TD7339

8280.42.050 17174cc 8 Cyl. 16 Valves 350kW/480PS Diesel  TD7338

8280.42S.350 17174cc 8 Cyl. 16 Valves 375kW/514PS Diesel  TD7321

V91303 I 4 797 715  30°  H   
51.50 x 10.00 x 156.50  MG         

V91696 I 4 776 446  30°  H   
51.00 x 10.00 x 156.50  MB         

V91946 I   25°  H   
51.50 x 10.00 x 157.30  MG   cr      

V91947 I   30°  H   
51.60 x 10.00 x 157.30  MG   cr      

V91285 E 4 704 215  45°  H   
45.00 x 10.00 x 156.50  MF         

V91948 E   45°  H   
45.00 x 10.00 x 156.00  MF   cr      
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Engine Index • Indice des moteurs • Indice de motores
Indice per motore • Motorverzeichnis

ccm 9x x

FIAT COMMERCIAL / INDUSTRIAL

604.041 125.00 6872 4 8 Diesel 19
615.000 85.00 2270 4 8 Diesel 1
8035.01 / 8035.01.265 95.00 2338 3 6 Diesel 4
8035.02 100.00 2592 3 6 Diesel 6
8035.04 103.00 2748 3 6 Diesel 10
8035.04.80311 103.00 2748 3 6 Diesel 11
8035.06 100.00 2710 3 6 Diesel 7
8035.42 103.00 2748 3 6 Diesel 11
8045.01 95.00 3119 4 8 Diesel 5
8045.02 100.00 3455 4 8 Diesel 8
8045.05 104.00 3908 4 8 Diesel 12
8061.02 100.00 5184 6 12 Diesel 9
8061.05 104.00 5419 6 12 Diesel 13
8062.02 100.00 5184 6 12 Diesel 9
8065.25 104.00 5863 6 12 Diesel 14
8081.22 145.00 17174 8 16 Diesel 25
8140.67.2585/8140.67F.3700/ 93.00 2500 4 8 Diesel 3 
8140.67F.3710/8140.67F.3711
8141.61.200 93.00 2445 4 8 Diesel 2
8200.03 125.00 10308 6 12 Diesel 20
8205.02 122.00 9820 6 12 Diesel 18
8211.22 137.00 13798 6 12 Diesel 22
8215.01.221 135.00 12883 6 12 Diesel 21
8215.02 137.00 13798 6 12 Diesel 23
8217.32 137.00 13798 6 12 Diesel 23
8261.1.002 145.00 12880 6 12 Diesel 24
8281.02 145.00 17174 8 16 Diesel 25
8285.02 145.00 17174 8 16 Diesel 26
8361.45.530 115.00 8102 6 12 Diesel 17
8365.05 115.00 8102 6 12 Diesel 17
CN3 110.00 3706 3 6 Diesel 15
CO3-13OT 115.00 5401 4 8 Diesel 16
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FIAT COMMERCIAL / INDUSTRIAL

n 1  85.00
615.000 2270cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves  Diesel  FM4127

40 CA  AD 4 01/1963→12/1968
F14 01/1958→ FL 4 01/1963→12/1968

V91701 I   45°  H   
39.50 x 9.00 x 131.00  MB         

V91702 E   45°     
34.50 x 9.00 x 130.50  MD         

n 2  93.00
8141.61.200 2445cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves  Diesel  FM24031

2.5D   

V90402 I 4 733 348  30°  H VAG92193 I  
41.00 x 8.00 x 122.00  MG       56.00 x 8.04 x 13.05  

V91292 I 7 301 820  30° Y H VAG92373 I  
40.80 x 8.00 x 120.70  MB   cr    56.00 x 8.00 x 13.07  

V90404 E 4 733 349  45°  H VAG92444 I  
33.00 x 8.00 x 122.00  MG       56.00 x 8.00 x 13.04  

V91293 E 7 301 821  45°   VAG92194 E  
34.50 x 8.00 x 122.00  MD       60.00 x 8.04 x 13.05  

      VAG92369 E  
      60.00 x 8.00 x 13.07  

      VAG92445 E  
      60.00 x 8.00 x 13.04  

n 3  93.00
8140.67.2585/8140.67F.3700/ 2500cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 55kW/75PS Diesel  FM19170
8140.67F.3710/8140.67F.3711

2.5 D   

V91939 I 98 468 338  30°  H VAG92373 I  
43.50 x 8.00 x 122.00  MB   cr    56.00 x 8.00 x 13.07  

V91940 E 98 418 161  45°  H VAG92369 E  
36.70 x 8.00 x 122.00  MG   cr    60.00 x 8.00 x 13.07  
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n 4  95.00
8035.01 / 8035.01.265 2338cc 3 Cyl. 6 Valves  Diesel  FM4006

DM12  DM15 

V91301 I 99 432 652  30°   VAG92444 IE  
45.50 x 8.00 x 125.50  MD       56.00 x 8.00 x 13.04  
01/84→        

V91679 I 353 722  30°  H   
45.50 x 8.00 x 125.50  MB         
01/84→        

V91709 I 1   45°  H   
44.00 x 8.00 x 125.50  MB         

V91302 E 99 432 717  45°     
37.50 x 8.00 x 125.50  MD   cr      
01/84→        

V91304 E 99 432 718  45°  H   
37.50 x 8.00 x 125.50  ME   cr      
01/84→        

V91677 E   45°     
37.00 x 8.00 x 125.50  MD         

V91678 E   45°  H   
37.00 x 8.00 x 125.50  MG         
1 Valve with deflector. 1 Ventil mit Leitplatte. 1 Soupape avec deflector. 1 Valvula con deflector. 1 Valvola con deflettore

n 5  95.00
8045.01 3119cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves  Diesel  FM571

TL 5   

V91301 I 99 432 652  30°   VAG92444 IE  
45.50 x 8.00 x 125.50  MD       56.00 x 8.00 x 13.04  

V91679 I 353 722  30°  H   
45.50 x 8.00 x 125.50  MB         

V91709 I   45°  H   
44.00 x 8.00 x 125.50  MB         

V91302 E 99 432 717  45°     
37.50 x 8.00 x 125.50  MD   cr      

V91304 E 99 432 718  45°  H   
37.50 x 8.00 x 125.50  ME   cr      

V91677 E   45°     
37.00 x 8.00 x 125.50  MD         

V91678 E   45°  H   
37.00 x 8.00 x 125.50  MG         
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n 6  100.00
8035.02 2592cc 3 Cyl. 6 Valves  Diesel  FM3475

DI 15  DI 20 
DI 25  DIM 15 
DIM 20  DIM 25 
FL 4C 01/1972→ FL 4D 01/1974→12/1980

V91301 I 99 432 652  30°   VAG92444 IE  
45.50 x 8.00 x 125.50  MD       56.00 x 8.00 x 13.04  

V91679 I 353 722  30°  H   
45.50 x 8.00 x 125.50  MB         

V91709 I 1   45°  H   
44.00 x 8.00 x 125.50  MB         

V91302 E 99 432 717  45°     
37.50 x 8.00 x 125.50  MD   cr      

V91304 E 99 432 718  45°  H   
37.50 x 8.00 x 125.50  ME   cr      

V91677 E   45°     
37.00 x 8.00 x 125.50  MD         

V91678 E   45°  H   
37.00 x 8.00 x 125.50  MG         
1 Valve with deflector. 1 Ventil mit Leitplatte. 1 Soupape avec deflector. 1 Valvula con deflector. 1 Valvola con deflettore

n 7  100.00
8035.06 2710cc 3 Cyl. 6 Valves  Diesel  FM4008

DI 15  DI 20 
DI 25  DIM 20 
DIM 25   

V91679 I 353 722  30°  H VAG92444 IE  
45.50 x 8.00 x 125.50  MB       56.00 x 8.00 x 13.04  

V91302 E 99 432 717  45°   VAG92497 IE  
37.50 x 8.00 x 125.50  MD   cr    56.00 x 8.04 x 14.03  

n 8  100.00
8045.02 3455cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves  Diesel  FM3476

DI 30  DI 35 
DIM 30  DIM 35 
TL5   

V91709 I   45°  H VAG92444 IE  
44.00 x 8.00 x 125.50  MB       56.00 x 8.00 x 13.04  

V91677 E   45°     
37.00 x 8.00 x 125.50  MD         
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n 9  100.00
8061.02 5184cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves  Diesel  FM13477

8062.02 5184cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves  Diesel  FM23477

2.5D  Laverda 

V91301 I 99 432 652  30°   VAG92444 IE  
45.50 x 8.00 x 125.50  MD       56.00 x 8.00 x 13.04  

V91679 I 353 722  30°  H   
45.50 x 8.00 x 125.50  MB         

V91709 I   45°  H   
44.00 x 8.00 x 125.50  MB         

V91302 E 99 432 717  45°     
37.50 x 8.00 x 125.50  MD   cr      

V91304 E 99 432 718  45°  H   
37.50 x 8.00 x 125.50  ME   cr      

V91677 E   45°     
37.00 x 8.00 x 125.50  MD         

V91678 E   45°  H   
37.00 x 8.00 x 125.50  MG         

n 10  103.00
8035.04 2748cc 3 Cyl. 6 Valves  Diesel  FM4007

FL 4L 01/1979→  

V91301 I 99 432 652  30°   VAG92444 IE  
45.50 x 8.00 x 125.50  MD       56.00 x 8.00 x 13.04  
01/84→        

V91679 I 353 722  30°  H   
45.50 x 8.00 x 125.50  MB         
01/84→        

V91709 I 1   45°  H   
44.00 x 8.00 x 125.50  MB         

V91302 E 99 432 717  45°     
37.50 x 8.00 x 125.50  MD   cr      
01/84→        

V91304 E 99 432 718  45°  H   
37.50 x 8.00 x 125.50  ME   cr      
01/84→        

V91677 E   45°     
37.00 x 8.00 x 125.50  MD         

V91678 E   45°  H   
37.00 x 8.00 x 125.50  MG         
1 Valve with deflector. 1 Ventil mit Leitplatte. 1 Soupape avec deflector. 1 Valvula con deflector. 1 Valvola con deflettore
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n 11  103.00
8035.04.80311 2748cc 3 Cyl. 6 Valves  Diesel  FM14007

8035.42 2748cc 3 Cyl. 6 Valves  Diesel  FM24007

2.7D  DI 20 
DI 25  DI 30 
FL4M   

V91301 I 99 432 652  30°   VAG92444 IE  
45.50 x 8.00 x 125.50  MD       56.00 x 8.00 x 13.04  

V91679 I 353 722  30°  H   
45.50 x 8.00 x 125.50  MB         

V91709 I   45°  H   
44.00 x 8.00 x 125.50  MB         

V91302 E 99 432 717  45°     
37.50 x 8.00 x 125.50  MD   cr      

V91304 E 99 432 718  45°  H   
37.50 x 8.00 x 125.50  ME   cr      

V91677 E   45°     
37.00 x 8.00 x 125.50  MD         

V91678 E   45°  H   
37.00 x 8.00 x 125.50  MG         

n 12  104.00
8045.05 3908cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves  Diesel  FM4012

FD 5  FD 7 
FE 12  FE 18 
FL 4  FL 5 
FL 7  FR 7 
FR 9  FR 108 

V91679 I 353 722  30°  H VAG92444 IE  
45.50 x 8.00 x 125.50  MB       56.00 x 8.00 x 13.04  

V91302 E 99 432 717  45°   VAG92497 IE  
37.50 x 8.00 x 125.50  MD   cr    56.00 x 8.04 x 14.03  

n 13  104.00
8061.05 5419cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves  Diesel  FM13485

Laverda   

V91301 I 99 432 652  30°   VAG92497 IE  
45.50 x 8.00 x 125.50  MD       56.00 x 8.04 x 14.03  

V91679 I 353 722  30°  H   
45.50 x 8.00 x 125.50  MB         

V91302 E 99 432 717  45°     
37.50 x 8.00 x 125.50  MD   cr      

V91304 E 99 432 718  45°  H   
37.50 x 8.00 x 125.50  ME   cr      

n 14  104.00
8065.25 5863cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 94-110kW/128-150PS Diesel  FM14018

FE18R 01/1984→ FL10E 01/1984→
FR12B 01/1984→  

V91679 I 353 722  30°  H VAG92444 IE  
45.50 x 8.00 x 125.50  MB       56.00 x 8.00 x 13.04  

V91302 E 99 432 717  45°   VAG92497 IE  
37.50 x 8.00 x 125.50  MD   cr    56.00 x 8.04 x 14.03  
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n 15  110.00
CN3 3706cc 3 Cyl. 6 Valves  Diesel  FM4028

A D5 →12/1969 DI 30 
DI 40  DIM 30 
DIM 35   

V91680 I 1   45°  H VAG96089 IE  
43.00 x 8.00 x 138.00  MB       55.00 x 8.01 x 14.08  

V91681 E   45°  H   
36.50 x 8.00 x 138.00  MB         

V91682 E   45°  H   
36.50 x 8.00 x 138.00  MG         
1 Valve with deflector. 1 Ventil mit Leitplatte. 1 Soupape avec deflector. 1 Valvula con deflector. 1 Valvola con deflettore

n 16  115.00
CO3-13OT 5401cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves  Diesel  FM4030

AD 7C 01/1972→ AD 7D 01/1972→
BD7C 01/1972→ FL 8C 01/1972→12/1980
FL 9 01/1972→12/1980 FR 9B 01/1981→
FR 9C   

V91693 I 1 8 824 754  45°  H   
48.50 x 8.00 x 138.00  MB         

V91694 E 8 830 045  45°     
41.00 x 8.00 x 138.00  MD         
1 Valve with deflector. 1 Ventil mit Leitplatte. 1 Soupape avec deflector. 1 Valvula con deflector. 1 Valvola con deflettore

n 17  115.00
8361.45.530 8102cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves  Diesel Turbo Intercooled FM9113

8365.05 8102cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves  Diesel  FM23494

BM201  FD14E 01/1985→
FE20 01/1985→ FE24 01/1985→
FL14E 01/1985→ FR15B 01/1985→
Industrial  Stationary Engines 

V91693 I 8 824 754  45°  H   
48.50 x 8.00 x 138.00  MB         

V91694 E 8 830 045  45°     
41.00 x 8.00 x 138.00  MD         

n 18  122.00
8205.02 9820cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves  Diesel  FM3500

150C  150CB 
AD14  AD14B 
BD14  FL14 
FL14B  FL14C 
FR12C  PC 
PL  PW14B 

V91686 E 4 684 089  45°  H   
45.00 x 10.00 x 161.00  MF   cr      
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n 19  125.00
604.041 6872cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves  Diesel  FM9168

FL 8 →12/1971  

V91705 I   45°  H   
51.00 x 11.00 x 160.00  MB         

V91706 E   45°  H   
45.00 x 11.00 x 160.00  MB         

n 20  125.00
8200.03 10308cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves  Diesel  FM595

FL14D   

V91686 E 4 684 089  45°  H   
45.00 x 10.00 x 161.00  MF   cr      

n 21  135.00
8215.01.221 12883cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves  Diesel  FM9233

AD18  BD18 
BD20   

V90140 E   45°  H   
49.10 x 10.99 x 166.70  MG         

n 22  137.00
8211.22 13798cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves  Diesel Turbocharged FM24024

Industrial   

V91310 I 4 673 862  30°  H VAG92375 E  
57.50 x 11.00 x 170.00  MG   cr    76.00 x 11.00 x 18.04  
Eng.→258269        

V94222 I 98 497 025  30° Y H   
57.40 x 11.00 x 170.00  MB   cr      
Eng.258270→        

V91311 E 98 474 604  45°  H   
48.00 x 11.00 x 170.00  MF   cr      

n 23  137.00
8215.02 13798cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves  Diesel  FM3514

8217.32 13798cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves  Diesel Turbocharged FM9116

20  180C 
200C  AD18 01/1971→
AD20  BD18 
BD20  BM21 
FD 20  FD20 01/1981→
FE40 01/1981→ FL 20 
FL20 01/1981→ PC 
PL  PL 60 
PL60   

V91688 I   45°     
59.00 x 11.00 x 170.00  MD         

V91689 E   45°  H   
49.00 x 11.00 x 170.00  MG   cr      
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n 24  145.00
8261.1.002 12880cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves  Diesel  FM14023

Laverda   

V91303 I 4 797 715  30°  H   
51.50 x 10.00 x 156.50  MG         

V91696 I 4 776 446  30°  H   
51.00 x 10.00 x 156.50  MB         

V91946 I   25°  H   
51.50 x 10.00 x 157.30  MG   cr      

V91947 I   30°  H   
51.60 x 10.00 x 157.30  MG   cr      

V91285 E 4 704 215  45°  H   
45.00 x 10.00 x 156.50  MF         

V91948 E   45°  H   
45.00 x 10.00 x 156.00  MF   cr      

n 25  145.00
8081.22 17174cc V8 Cyl. 16 Valves  Diesel Turbocharged FM24027

8281.02 17174cc V8 Cyl. 16 Valves  Diesel  FM14026

Industrial   

V91303 I 4 797 715  30°  H   
51.50 x 10.00 x 156.50  MG         

V91946 I   25°  H   
51.50 x 10.00 x 157.30  MG   cr      

V91947 I   30°  H   
51.60 x 10.00 x 157.30  MG   cr      

V91285 E 4 704 215  45°  H   
45.00 x 10.00 x 156.50  MF         

V91948 E   45°  H   
45.00 x 10.00 x 156.00  MF   cr      

n 26  145.00
8285.02 17174cc V8 Cyl. 16 Valves  Diesel  FM9234

BM25   

V91303 I 4 797 715  30°  H   
51.50 x 10.00 x 156.50  MG         

V91696 I 4 776 446  30°  H   
51.00 x 10.00 x 156.50  MB         

V91946 I   25°  H   
51.50 x 10.00 x 157.30  MG   cr      

V91947 I   30°  H   
51.60 x 10.00 x 157.30  MG   cr      

V91285 E 4 704 215  45°  H   
45.00 x 10.00 x 156.50  MF         

V91948 E   45°  H   
45.00 x 10.00 x 156.00  MF   cr      
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ccm 9x x

FORD

1Z 79.50 1896 4 8 Diesel 27
4AA 93.67 2358 4 8 Diesel 77
4AB 93.67 2496 4 8 Diesel 78
4BA 93.67 2496 4 8 Diesel 78
4BC 93.67 2496 4 8 Diesel 78
4CA 93.67 2496 4 8 Diesel 78
4CC 93.67 2496 4 8 Diesel 78
4DA 93.67 2496 4 8 Diesel 78
4EA 93.67 2496 4 8 Diesel 78
4EB 93.67 2496 4 8 Diesel 78
4EC 93.67 2496 4 8 Diesel 78
4ED 93.67 2496 4 8 Diesel 78
4FA 93.67 2496 4 8 Diesel 78
4FB 93.67 2496 4 8 Diesel 78
4FC 93.67 2496 4 8 Diesel 78
4FD 93.67 2496 4 8 Diesel 78
4GA 93.67 2496 4 8 Diesel 78
4GB 93.67 2496 4 8 Diesel 78
4GC 93.67 2496 4 8 Diesel 78
4GD 93.67 2496 4 8 Diesel 78
4GE 93.67 2496 4 8 Diesel 78
4GF 93.67 2496 4 8 Diesel 78
4HA 93.67 2496 4 8 Diesel 78
4HB 93.67 2496 4 8 Diesel 78
4HC 93.67 2496 4 8 Diesel 78
4HD 93.67 2496 4 8 Diesel 78
4RB 87.65 1593 4 8 Petrol 67
4RC 90.80 1993 4 8 Petrol 72
A9A 74.00 1299 4 8 Petrol 12
A9B 74.00 1299 4 8 Petrol 12
A9JA 74.00 1299 4 8 Petrol 12
A9JB 74.00 1299 4 8 Petrol 12
AAA 81.00 2792 6 12 Petrol 42
ABFA 86.00 1998 4 16 Diesel 60
AFN 79.50 1896 4 8 Diesel 28
AHU 79.50 1896 4 8 Diesel 28
AJM 79.50 1896 4 8 Diesel 29
ALDA 84.80 1988 4 16 Petrol 55
AMY 81.00 2792 6 12 Petrol 42
ANU 79.50 1896 4 8 Diesel 29
AODA 87.50 1999 4 16 Petrol 66
AODB 87.50 1999 4 16 Petrol 66
ASDA 76.00 1388 4 16 Petrol 16
ASDB 76.00 1388 4 16 Petrol 16
ASZ 79.50 1896 4 8 Diesel 29
AUY 79.50 1896 4 8 Diesel 29
AVG 79.50 1896 4 8 Diesel 28
AYL 81.00 2792 6 24 Petrol 43
B 87.65 1593 4 8 Petrol 67
BAA 74.00 1299 4 8 Petrol 12
BAJA 74.00 1299 4 8 Petrol 13
BHDA 82.50 1753 4 8 Diesel 47
BHDB 82.50 1753 4 8 Diesel 47
BHPA 82.50 1753 4 8 Diesel 47
C9DA 82.50 1753 4 8 Diesel 47
C9DB 82.50 1753 4 8 Diesel 47
C9DC 82.50 1753 4 8 Diesel 47
CDB 82.00 1599 4 8 Petrol 46
CDC 82.00 1599 4 8 Petrol 46
CDRA 82.00 1599 4 8 Petrol 46
CDRB 82.00 1599 4 8 Petrol 46
CFBA 83.00 1798 4 16 Petrol 53
CGBA 83.00 1798 4 16 Petrol 53
CGBB 83.00 1798 4 16 Petrol 53
CHBA 83.00 1798 4 16 Petrol 53
CHBB 83.00 1798 4 16 Petrol 53
CJBA 87.50 1999 4 16 Petrol 66
CJBB 87.50 1999 4 16 Petrol 66
CSDA 83.00 1798 4 16 Petrol 53
CSDB 83.00 1798 4 16 Petrol 53
D2FA 89.90 2402 4 16 Diesel 69
D2FB 89.90 2402 4 16 Diesel 69
D2FE 89.90 2402 4 16 Diesel 69
D3FA 86.00 1998 4 16 Diesel 60
D4FA 89.90 2402 4 16 Diesel 69
D5BA 86.00 1998 4 16 Diesel 60
D6BA 86.00 1998 4 16 Diesel 60
DHA 71.90 1242 4 16 Petrol 4
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DHB 71.90 1242 4 16 Petrol 4
DHC 71.90 1242 4 16 Petrol 4
DHD 71.90 1242 4 16 Petrol 4
DHE 71.90 1242 4 16 Petrol 4
DHF 71.90 1242 4 16 Petrol 4
DHG 71.90 1242 4 16 Petrol 4
DOFA 89.90 2402 4 16 Diesel 69
EDBA 84.80 1988 4 16 Petrol 56
EDBB 84.80 1988 4 16 Petrol 56
EDBC 84.80 1988 4 16 Petrol 56
EDBD 84.80 1988 4 16 Petrol 56
EDDB 84.80 1988 4 16 Petrol 56
EDDC 84.80 1988 4 16 Petrol 56
EDDF 84.80 1988 4 16 Petrol 56
EYDB 80.60 1796 4 16 Petrol 38
EYDC 80.60 1796 4 16 Petrol 38
EYDD 80.60 1796 4 16 Petrol 38
EYDE 80.60 1796 4 16 Petrol 38
EYDF 80.60 1796 4 16 Petrol 38
EYDG 80.60 1796 4 16 Petrol 38
EYDI 80.60 1796 4 16 Petrol 38
EYDJ 80.60 1796 4 16 Petrol 38
EYDL 80.60 1796 4 16 Petrol 38
EYPA 80.60 1796 4 16 Petrol 38
F3FA 86.00 1998 4 16 Diesel 60
F4A 77.24 1392 4 8 Petrol 23
F4B 77.24 1392 4 8 Petrol 23
F4FA 89.90 2402 4 16 Diesel 69
F6A 77.24 1392 4 8 Petrol 23
F6B 77.24 1392 4 8 Petrol 23
F6C 77.24 1392 4 8 Petrol 23
F6D 77.24 1392 4 8 Petrol 23
F6E 77.24 1392 4 8 Petrol 23
F6F 77.24 1392 4 8 Petrol 23
F6G 77.24 1392 4 8 Petrol 23
F6JA / DV4TD 73.70 1398 4 8 Diesel 6
F6JB 73.70 1398 4 8 Diesel 6
F9DA 82.50 1753 4 8 Diesel 47
F9DB 82.50 1753 4 8 Diesel 47
FFDA 82.50 1753 4 8 Diesel 47
FHA 76.00 1388 4 16 Petrol 17
FHD 76.00 1388 4 16 Petrol 18
FHE 76.00 1388 4 16 Petrol 17
FHF 76.00 1388 4 16 Petrol 18
FIFA 86.00 1998 4 16 Diesel 60
FMBA 86.00 1998 4 16 Diesel 60
FUA 77.24 1392 4 8 Petrol 23
FUAA 77.24 1392 4 8 Petrol 23
FUB 77.24 1392 4 8 Petrol 23
FUC 77.24 1392 4 8 Petrol 23
FUD 77.24 1392 4 8 Petrol 23
FUG 77.24 1392 4 8 Petrol 23
FUH 77.24 1392 4 8 Petrol 23
FUJ 77.24 1392 4 8 Petrol 23
FUJA 71.90 1242 4 16 Petrol 5
FUJB 71.90 1242 4 16 Petrol 5
FXDA 76.00 1388 4 16 Petrol 19
FXDB 76.00 1388 4 16 Petrol 19
FXDC 76.00 1388 4 16 Petrol 19
FXDD 76.00 1388 4 16 Petrol 19
FXJA 76.00 1388 4 16 Petrol 16
FXJB 76.00 1388 4 16 Petrol 16
FYDA 79.00 1596 4 16 Petrol 24
FYDB 79.00 1596 4 16 Petrol 24
FYDC 79.00 1596 4 16 Petrol 24
FYDD 79.00 1596 4 16 Petrol 24
FYDH 79.00 1596 4 16 Petrol 24
FYJA 79.00 1596 4 16 Petrol 24
FYJB 79.00 1596 4 16 Petrol 25
G6A 68.70 1118 4 8 Petrol 2
G6DA 85.00 1997 4 16 Diesel 58
G6DB 85.00 1997 4 16 Diesel 58
G6DD 85.00 1997 4 16 Diesel 58
G6DG 85.00 1997 4 16 Diesel 58
G8DA 75.00 1560 4 16 Diesel 15
G8DB 75.00 1560 4 16 Diesel 15
GL 75.00 1043 4 8 Petrol 14
GLC 73.94 1117 4 8 Petrol 9
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GPDA 75.00 1560 4 16 Diesel 15
GPDC 75.00 1560 4 16 Diesel 15
GSE 73.94 1117 4 8 Petrol 9
GSF 73.94 1117 4 8 Petrol 9
GSG 73.94 1117 4 8 Petrol 9
GUD 68.70 1118 4 8 Petrol 3
GUE 68.70 1118 4 8 Petrol 3
H9FA 89.90 2402 4 16 Diesel 69
HCPA 82.50 1753 4 8 Diesel 47
HCPB 82.50 1753 4 8 Diesel 47
HHDA 75.00 1560 4 16 Diesel 15
HHDB 75.00 1560 4 16 Diesel 15
HHJA 75.00 1560 4 16 Diesel 15
HHJB 75.00 1560 4 16 Diesel 15
HJBA 86.00 1998 4 16 Diesel 60
HJBB 86.00 1998 4 16 Diesel 60
HJBC 86.00 1998 4 16 Diesel 60
HUWA 83.00 2521 5 20 Petrol 54
HWDA 79.00 1596 4 16 Petrol 25
HWDB 79.00 1596 4 16 Petrol 25
HXDA 79.00 1596 4 16 Petrol 25
HXDB 79.00 1596 4 16 Petrol 26
J4B 73.94 1297 4 8 Petrol 10
J4C 73.94 1297 4 8 Petrol 10
J4D 74.00 1299 4 8 Petrol 12
J4J 74.00 1299 4 8 Petrol 12
J4K 74.00 1299 4 8 Petrol 12
J4L 74.00 1299 4 8 Petrol 12
J4M 74.00 1299 4 8 Petrol 12
J4N 74.00 1299 4 8 Petrol 12
J4P 74.00 1299 4 8 Petrol 12
J4Q 74.00 1299 4 8 Petrol 12
J4R 74.00 1299 4 8 Petrol 12
J4S 74.00 1299 4 8 Petrol 12
J4T 74.00 1299 4 8 Petrol 12
J6A 73.94 1297 4 8 Petrol 10
J6B 73.94 1297 4 8 Petrol 10
JBA 73.94 1297 4 8 Petrol 10
JBB 73.94 1297 4 8 Petrol 10
JBC 73.94 1297 4 8 Petrol 10
JBD 73.94 1297 4 8 Petrol 10
JJA 73.94 1297 4 8 Petrol 10
JJB 74.00 1299 4 8 Petrol 12
JJC 74.00 1299 4 8 Petrol 12
JJD 73.94 1297 4 8 Petrol 10
JJE 74.00 1299 4 8 Petrol 12
JJJ 74.00 1299 4 8 Petrol 12
JJK 74.00 1299 4 8 Petrol 12
JJM 74.00 1299 4 8 Petrol 12
JLA 73.94 1297 4 8 Petrol 11
JLB 73.94 1297 4 8 Petrol 11
JPA 79.96 1296 4 8 Petrol 30
JPC 79.96 1296 4 8 Petrol 30
KKDA 82.50 1753 4 8 Diesel 47
KKDB 82.50 1753 4 8 Diesel 47
L1E 76.00 1597 4 16 Petrol 20
L1F 76.00 1597 4 16 Petrol 21
L1G 76.00 1597 4 16 Petrol 21
L1H 76.00 1597 4 16 Petrol 20
L1J 76.00 1597 4 16 Petrol 20
L1K 76.00 1597 4 16 Petrol 20
L1L 76.00 1597 4 16 Petrol 20
L1N 76.00 1597 4 16 Petrol 20
L1Q 76.00 1597 4 16 Petrol 20
L1T 76.00 1597 4 16 Petrol 22
L1V 76.00 1597 4 16 Petrol 22
L3E 80.98 1599 4 8 Petrol 41
L4B 79.96 1598 4 8 Petrol 33
L6B 79.96 1597 4 8 Petrol 31
LAR 87.65 1593 4 8 Petrol 68
LAT 87.65 1593 4 8 Petrol 68
LCBD 81.60 2495 6 24 Petrol 45
LCE 87.65 1593 4 8 Petrol 68
LCJ 87.65 1593 4 8 Petrol 68
LCN 87.65 1593 4 8 Petrol 68
LCS 81.30 1593 4 8 Petrol 44
LCT 81.30 1593 4 8 Petrol 44
LHA 79.96 1597 4 8 Petrol 32
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LJB 79.96 1597 4 8 Petrol 31
LJC 80.00 1597 4 8 Petrol 34
LJD 79.96 1597 4 8 Petrol 31
LJF 79.96 1597 4 8 Petrol 31
LNA 79.96 1597 4 8 Petrol 31
LNB 79.96 1597 4 8 Petrol 31
LP1 79.96 1597 4 8 Petrol 31
LPA 79.96 1597 4 8 Petrol 31
LR1 79.96 1597 4 8 Petrol 31
LR2 79.96 1597 4 8 Petrol 32
LRA 79.96 1597 4 8 Petrol 31
LRB 79.96 1597 4 8 Petrol 31
LSD 81.30 1593 4 8 Petrol 44
LSE 81.30 1593 4 8 Petrol 44
LTA 80.00 1608 4 8 Diesel 35
LTB 80.00 1608 4 8 Diesel 35
LTC 80.00 1608 4 8 Diesel 35
LUA 79.96 1597 4 8 Petrol 31
LUB 79.96 1597 4 8 Petrol 31
LUC 79.96 1597 4 8 Petrol 31
LUD 79.96 1597 4 8 Petrol 31
LUG 79.96 1597 4 8 Petrol 31
LUH 79.96 1597 4 8 Petrol 31
LUJ 79.96 1597 4 8 Petrol 31
LUK 79.96 1597 4 8 Petrol 31
M7JA 71.90 1242 4 16 Petrol 5
M7JB 71.90 1242 4 16 Petrol 5
MHA 80.00 1679 4 16 Petrol 36
MHB 80.00 1679 4 16 Petrol 36
MY 90.00 1699 4 8 Petrol 70
MYE 90.00 1699 4 8 Petrol 71
N4A 90.80 1993 4 8 Petrol 73
N4B 90.80 1993 4 8 Petrol 73
N4I 90.80 1993 4 8 Petrol 73
N4JB 87.50 1999 4 16 Petrol 66
N6T 90.80 1993 4 8 Petrol 73
N7A 86.00 1998 4 16 Petrol 61
N7BA 86.00 1998 4 16 Diesel 60
N8C 86.00 1998 4 8 Petrol 62
N8D 90.80 1993 4 8 Petrol 73
N9B 86.00 1998 4 8 Petrol 62
N9C 86.00 1998 4 8 Petrol 62
N9D 86.00 1998 4 8 Petrol 62
N9E 86.00 1998 4 8 Petrol 62
N9F 86.00 1998 4 8 Petrol 62
NAE 90.80 1993 4 8 Petrol 73
NAT 90.80 1993 4 8 Petrol 73
NAV 90.80 1993 4 8 Petrol 73
NBA 90.80 1993 4 8 Petrol 73
NCA 90.80 1993 4 8 Petrol 73
NE 90.80 1993 4 8 Petrol 73
NE5 90.80 1993 4 8 Petrol 73
NEJ 90.80 1993 4 8 Petrol 73
NEK 90.80 1993 4 8 Petrol 74
NEL 90.80 1993 4 8 Petrol 74
NEN 90.80 1993 4 8 Petrol 73
NEP 90.80 1993 4 8 Petrol 74
NER 90.80 1993 4 8 Petrol 74
NES 90.80 1993 4 8 Petrol 73
NET 90.80 1993 4 8 Petrol 74
NGA 84.80 1988 4 16 Petrol 57
NGB 84.80 1988 4 16 Petrol 57
NGC 84.80 1988 4 16 Petrol 57
NGD 84.80 1988 4 16 Petrol 57
NR2 90.80 1993 4 8 Petrol 73
NRA 90.80 1993 4 8 Petrol 73
NRB 90.80 1993 4 8 Petrol 74
NRC 90.80 1993 4 8 Petrol 74
NRD 90.80 1993 4 8 Petrol 73
NRI 90.80 1993 4 8 Petrol 73
NSD 86.00 1998 4 8 Petrol 62
NSE 86.00 1998 4 8 Petrol 62
NSF 86.00 1998 4 8 Petrol 62
NSG 86.00 1998 4 8 Petrol 62
P9PA 82.50 1753 4 8 Diesel 47
P9PB 82.50 1753 4 8 Diesel 47
P9PC 82.50 1753 4 8 Diesel 47
P9PD 82.50 1753 4 8 Diesel 47
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PR5 93.00 2792 6 12 Petrol 76
PR6 93.00 2792 6 12 Petrol 76
PR7 93.00 2792 6 12 Petrol 76
PR8 93.00 2792 6 12 Petrol 76
PRB 93.00 2792 6 12 Petrol 76
PRC 93.00 2792 6 12 Petrol 76
PRD 93.00 2792 6 12 Petrol 76
PRE 93.00 2792 6 12 Petrol 76
PRG 93.00 2792 6 12 Petrol 76
PRN 93.00 2792 6 12 Petrol 76
PRT 93.00 2792 6 12 Petrol 76
PYA 93.00 2792 6 12 Petrol 76
PYU 93.00 2792 6 12 Petrol 76
Q4BA 85.00 2179 4 16 Diesel 59
Q7DA 83.00 1798 4 16 Petrol 53
QQDA 83.00 1798 4 16 Petrol 53
QQDB 83.00 1798 4 16 Petrol 53
QXWA 85.00 1997 4 16 Diesel 58
QXWB 85.00 1997 4 16 Diesel 58
R2A 86.20 1796 4 8 Petrol 64
R2C 80.00 1769 4 8 Petrol 37
R3PA 82.50 1753 4 8 Diesel 47
R6A 80.00 1769 4 8 Petrol 37
RDA 80.60 1796 4 16 Petrol 39
RDB 80.60 1796 4 16 Petrol 39
REB 86.20 1796 4 8 Petrol 65
REC 86.20 1796 4 8 Petrol 65
RED 86.20 1796 4 8 Petrol 65
REF 86.20 1796 4 8 Petrol 65
RF 86.00 1998 4 8 Diesel 63
RFA 82.50 1753 4 8 Diesel 48
RFB 82.50 1753 4 8 Diesel 48
RFD 82.50 1753 4 8 Diesel 49
RFK 82.50 1753 4 8 Diesel 49
RFL 82.50 1753 4 8 Diesel 50
RFM 82.50 1753 4 8 Diesel 49
RFN 82.50 1753 4 8 Diesel 49
RFS 82.50 1753 4 8 Diesel 49
RKA 80.60 1796 4 16 Petrol 40
RKB 80.60 1796 4 16 Petrol 39
RKC 80.60 1796 4 16 Petrol 39
RKF 80.60 1796 4 16 Petrol 39
RKH 80.60 1796 4 16 Petrol 39
RKJ 80.60 1796 4 16 Petrol 39
RKK 80.60 1796 4 16 Petrol 39
RQB 80.60 1796 4 16 Petrol 39
RQC 80.60 1796 4 16 Petrol 39
RTA 82.50 1753 4 8 Diesel 51
RTB 82.50 1753 4 8 Diesel 51
RTC 82.50 1753 4 8 Diesel 51
RTD 82.50 1753 4 8 Diesel 51
RTE 82.50 1753 4 8 Diesel 51
RTF 82.50 1753 4 8 Diesel 51
RTG 82.50 1753 4 8 Diesel 51
RTH 82.50 1753 4 8 Diesel 51
RTJ 82.50 1753 4 8 Diesel 51
RTK 82.50 1753 4 8 Diesel 51
RTN 82.50 1753 4 8 Diesel 47
RTP 82.50 1753 4 8 Diesel 47
RTQ 82.50 1753 4 8 Diesel 47
RVA 82.50 1753 4 8 Diesel 52
RWPE 82.50 1753 4 8 Diesel 47
RWPF 82.50 1753 4 8 Diesel 47
SFA (XD3T) 94.00 2498 4 8 Diesel 80
SFB (XD3T) 94.00 2498 4 8 Diesel 80
SHDA 79.00 1596 4 16 Petrol 25
SIDA 79.00 1596 4 16 Petrol 26
SNJA 71.90 1242 4 16 Petrol 5
SNJB 71.90 1242 4 16 Petrol 5
SPJA 76.00 1388 4 16 Petrol 16
STJA 71.90 1242 4 16 Petrol 5
STJB 71.90 1242 4 16 Petrol 5
STP (XD3/XD3P) 94.00 2498 4 8 Diesel 81
STR (XD3/XD3P) 94.00 2498 4 8 Diesel 81
TD27 96.00 2664 4 8 Diesel 82
TKA 73.94 957 4 8 Petrol 7
TKB 73.94 957 4 8 Petrol 8
TKW 73.94 957 4 8 Petrol 8



212

Engine Index • Indice des moteurs • Indice de motores
Indice per motore • Motorverzeichnis

ccm 9x x

FORD

TL 20 H 90.80 1993 4 8 Petrol 73
TLA 73.94 957 4 8 Petrol 8
TLB 68.70 999 4 8 Petrol 1
WL-T 93.00 2500 4 12 Diesel 75
YTR (XD2/XD2P/XD94) 94.00 2304 4 8 Diesel 79
YTT (XD2/XD2P/XD94) 94.00 2304 4 8 Diesel 79
ZVSA 86.00 1998 4 8 Petrol 62
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FORD

n 1  68.70
TLB 999cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 33kW/45PS Petrol HCS TD1454

Fiesta III 1.0 03/1989→12/1995  

V91158 I 6165227  45°  H   HR655 S 
32.95 x 7.03 x 104.02  MB         

V91159 E 1653978  45°     
29.12 x 7.01 x 104.39  MD         

n 2  68.70
G6A 1118cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 37kW/50PS Petrol CFi HCS TD4455

Fiesta III 1.1 03/1989→12/1995  

V91162 I 6165228  45°  H   HR655 S 
34.47 x 7.03 x 104.02  MB   cr      

V91159 E 1653978  45°     
29.12 x 7.01 x 104.39  MD         

n 3  68.70
GUD 1118cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 40kW/55PS Petrol HCS TD1209

GUE 1118cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 40kW/55PS Petrol HCS TD1210

Fiesta III 1.1 03/1989→12/1995  

V91158 I 6165227  45°  H   HR655 S 
32.95 x 7.03 x 104.02  MB         

V91159 E 1653978  45°     
29.12 x 7.01 x 104.39  MD         

n 4  71.90
DHA 1242cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 55kW/75PS Petrol DOHC TD12069

DHB 1242cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 55kW/75PS Petrol DOHC TD12070

DHC 1242cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 55kW/75PS Petrol DOHC TD15921

DHD 1242cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 55kW/75PS Petrol DOHC TD15922

DHE 1242cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 55kW/75PS Petrol DOHC TD15923

DHF 1242cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 55kW/75PS Petrol DOHC TD15924

DHG 1242cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 55kW/75PS Petrol DOHC TD15925

Fiesta IV 1.25 i 16V 08/1995→01/2002  

V94056 I 1051772  45° Y H VAG96277 IE  HR808 S I
26.10 x 6.00 x 97.65  MB   cr    39.00 x 6.00 x 11.05  HR809 S E (8)
08/97→        

V94001 E   45°  H   
22.10 x 6.00 x 97.65  MG   cr      
01/95→08/97        

V94057 E 1051770  45°  H   
22.10 x 6.00 x 99.70  MG   cr      
08/97→        
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n 5  71.90
FUJA 1242cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 55kW/75PS Petrol DOHC TD17159

FUJB 1242cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 55kW/75PS Petrol DOHC TD17160

M7JA 1242cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 51kW/70PS Petrol DOHC TD17161

M7JB 1242cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 51kW/70PS Petrol DOHC TD17162

SNJA 1242cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 60kW/82PS Petrol DOHC TD23540

SNJB 1242cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 60kW/82PS Petrol DOHC TD24411

STJA 1242cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 44kW/60PS Petrol DOHC TD23539

STJB 1242cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 44kW/60PS Petrol DOHC TD24410

Fiesta V 1.25 i 16V 05/2002→ Fiesta Van 1.25 01/2009→
Fiesta VI 1.25 10/2008→ Fusion 1.25 08/2004→

V98036 I 1320928  45°     HR808 S I
26.00 x 6.00 x 99.70  MB         HR809 S E (8)
V98037 E 1113187  45°     
22.00 x 6.00 x 101.80  ME         

n 6  73.70
F6JA / DV4TD 1398cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 50kW/68PS Diesel Turbocharged Common Rail SOHC TD17307

F6JB 1398cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 50kW/68PS Diesel Turbocharged Common Rail SOHC TD17346

Fiesta V 1.4 TDCi 11/2001→ Fiesta Van 1.4 TDCi 10/2003→
Fusion 1.4 TDCi 08/2002→  

V94601 I 0948.C2  45° Y H   
32.80 x 5.50 x 97.30  MB         

V94602 E 0949.B1  45°  H   
30.30 x 5.50 x 97.30  MG   cr      

n 7  73.94
TKA 957cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 29kW/40PS Petrol OHV TD4495

Fiesta I 0.9 05/1976→11/1986  

V91162 I 6165228  45°  H   HR631 S 
34.47 x 7.03 x 104.02  MB   cr      

V91159 E 1653978  45°     
29.12 x 7.01 x 104.39  MD         

n 8  73.94
TKB 957cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 33kW/45PS Petrol OHV TD1452

TKW 957cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 29kW/40PS Petrol OHV TD4496

TLA 957cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 33kW/45PS Petrol OHV TD1453

Fiesta I 0.9 05/1976→11/1986 Fiesta II 1.0 09/1983→02/1989

V90497 I 80BM 6507 AC  45°   VAG96014 IE  HR631 S 
33.15 x 7.89 x 105.95  MB   cr    54.00 x 7.91 x 12.77  

V90165 E 77BM 6505 DB  45°     
29.10 x 7.86 x 106.70  MD         
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n 9  73.94
GLC 1117cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 37kW/50PS Petrol OHV TD1198

GSE 1117cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 37kW/50PS Petrol CVH TD1203

GSF 1117cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 37kW/50PS Petrol CVH TD1204

GSG 1117cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 37kW/50PS Petrol OHV TD1205

Escort '86 Express 1.1 10/1985→09/1990 Escort III 1.1 08/1983→12/1985
Escort IV 1.1 10/1985→09/1990 Fiesta II 1.1 09/1983→02/1989

V90165 E 77BM 6505 DB  45°   VAG96014 IE  HR631 S 
29.10 x 7.86 x 106.70  MD       54.00 x 7.91 x 12.77  

n 10  73.94
J4B 1297cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 44kW/60PS Petrol CFi HCS TD4458

J4C 1297cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 44kW/60PS Petrol EFI HCS TD11087

J6A 1297cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 44kW/60PS Petrol CFi HCS TD1223

J6B 1297cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 44kW/60PS Petrol CFi HCS TD1224

JBA 1297cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 46kW/63PS Petrol HCS TD1227

JBB 1297cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 44kW/60PS Petrol HCS TD4459

JBC 1297cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 44/46kW/60/63PS Petrol HCS TD1229

JBD 1297cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 46kW/63PS Petrol CFI HCS TD1230

JJA 1297cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 37kW/50PS Petrol EFI HCS TD12071

JJD 1297cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 36kW/49PS Petrol EFI HCS TD12082

Escort '86 Express 1.3 01/1986→10/1990 Escort '91 Express 1.3 07/1990→12/1994
Escort IV 1.3 01/1986→10/1990 Escort V 1.3 07/1990→02/1999
Escort VI 1.3 07/1990→02/1999 Escort VII 1.3 07/1990→02/1999
Fiesta Van 1.3 05/1991→ Fiesta III 1.3 03/1989→02/1996
Fiesta IV 1.3 i 08/1995→01/2002 KA 1.3 i 06/1998→11/2008
Orion II 1.3 12/1985→07/1990 Orion III 1.3 07/1990→12/1993

V91162 I 6165228  45°  H   HR655 S 
34.47 x 7.03 x 104.02  MB   cr      HR631 S 
V91159 E 1653978  45°     
29.12 x 7.01 x 104.39  MD         

n 11  73.94
JLA 1297cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 44kW/60PS Petrol OHV TD1236

JLB 1297cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 44kW/60PS Petrol OHV TD1237

Escort '86 Express 1.3 01/1986→07/1990 Escort IV 1.3 01/1986→07/1990
Orion II 1.3 12/1985→07/1990  

V90165 E 77BM 6505 DB  45°   VAG96014 IE  HR631 S 
29.10 x 7.86 x 106.70  MD       54.00 x 7.91 x 12.77  
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n 12  74.00
A9A 1299cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 51kW/70PS Petrol OHV TD18764

A9B 1299cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 51kW/70PS Petrol OHV TD18765

A9JA 1299cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 51kW/69PS Petrol OHV TD17302

A9JB 1299cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 51kW/69PS Petrol OHV TD17303

BAA 1299cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 44kW/60PS Petrol OHV TD17169

J4D 1299cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 44kW/60PS Petrol OHV TD12084

J4J 1299cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 44kW/60PS Petrol OHV TD12073

J4K 1299cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 44kW/60PS Petrol OHV TD12085

J4L 1299cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 44kW/60PS Petrol OHV TD15930

J4M 1299cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 44kW/60PS Petrol OHV TD15952

J4N 1299cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 44kW/60PS Petrol OHV TD15953

J4P 1299cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 44kW/60PS Petrol OHV TD15954

J4Q 1299cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 44kW/60PS Petrol OHV TD15931

J4R 1299cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 44kW/60PS Petrol OHV TD15932

J4S 1299cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 44kW/60PS Petrol OHV TD15955

J4T 1299cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 44kW/60PS Petrol OHV TD15933

JJB 1299cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 37kW/50PS Petrol OHV TD12083

JJC 1299cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 37kW/50PS Petrol OHV TD12072

JJE 1299cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 37kW/50PS Petrol OHV TD15926

JJJ 1299cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 37kW/50PS Petrol OHV TD15927

JJK 1299cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 37kW/50PS Petrol OHV TD15928

JJM 1299cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 37kW/50PS Petrol OHV TD15929

Fiesta IV 1.3 i 08/1995→01/2002 Fiesta V 1.3 11/2001→
KA 1.3 i 09/1996→  

V91162 I 6165228  45°  H   HR655 S 
34.47 x 7.03 x 104.02  MB   cr      

V91159 E 1653978  45°     
29.12 x 7.01 x 104.39  MD         

n 13  74.00
BAJA 1299cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 44kW/60PS Petrol SOHC TD17301

Fiesta V 1.3 11/2001→  

V95061 I 1144340  45°     
35.20 x 6.00 x 109.70           

V95062 E 1364402  45°     
29.70 x 6.00 x 109.70           

n 14  75.00
GL 1043cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 41kW/55PS Petrol  TD1194

V90326 I   45°   VAG92105B IE  
34.10 x 7.97 x 110.80  MB       42.30 x 7.99 x 12.08  

V90327 E   45°     
28.14 x 7.95 x 110.00  MD         
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n 15  75.00
G8DA 1560cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 80kW/109PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled DOHC TD18508

G8DB 1560cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 80kW/109PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled DOHC TD18509

GPDA 1560cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 66kW/90PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled Direct Inj. DOHC TD24348

GPDC 1560cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 66kW/90PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled Direct Inj. DOHC TD24660

HHDA 1560cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 66kW/89PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled DOHC TD18478

HHDB 1560cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 66kW/89PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD18479

HHJA 1560cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 66kW/89PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled DOHC TD17988

HHJB 1560cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 66kW/89PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled DOHC TD17989

C-MAX 1.6 TDCi 02/2007→ Fiesta V 1.6 TDCi 11/2004→
Focus C-MAX C-MAX 1.6 TDCi 10/2003→03/2007 Focus II 1.6 TDCi 10/2003→
Fusion 1.6 TDCi 11/2004→  

V94960 I 1229882  45°  H   
25.60 x 5.50 x 96.35  MB   cr      

V94961 E 0949.C3  45° ss H   
23.40 x 5.50 x 96.50  MG   cr      

n 16  76.00
ASDA 1388cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 59kW/80PS Petrol DOHC TD18501

ASDB 1388cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 59kW/80PS Petrol DOHC TD18502

FXJA 1388cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 59kW/80PS Petrol DOHC TD17304

FXJB 1388cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 59kW/80PS Petrol DOHC TD17305

SPJA 1388cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 71kW/97PS Petrol DOHC TD23538

Fiesta V 1.4 16V 11/2001→ Fiesta VI 1.4 10/2008→
Focus II 1.4 11/2004→ Fusion 1.4 08/2002→

V95039 I 1320926  45°  H   HR808 S I
28.10 x 6.00 x 99.35  MB         HR809 S E (8)
V95014 E 1113189  45°     
24.10 x 6.00 x 101.45  MD         

n 17  76.00
FHA 1388cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 66kW/90PS Petrol DOHC TD12074

FHE 1388cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 66kW/90PS Petrol DOHC TD15934

Fiesta 1.4 i 04/1996→01/2002 Fiesta IV 1.4 i 16V 04/1996→01/2002

V94002 I 1012749  45° Y H VAG96277 IE  HR808 S I
28.15 x 5.98 x 97.35  MB   cr    39.00 x 6.00 x 11.05  HR809 S E (8)
→08/97        

V94058 I 1051773  45° Y H   
28.00 x 6.00 x 97.35  MB         
08/97→        

V94003 E 1012747  45°     
24.15 x 5.97 x 99.40  MD   cr      
→08/97        

V94059 E 1051771  45°  H   
24.10 x 6.00 x 99.35  MG   cr      
08/97→        

V94215 E 1101934  45°     
24.10 x 6.00 x 99.40  MD         
08/97→        
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n 18  76.00
FHD 1388cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 66kW/90PS Petrol DOHC TD11327

FHF 1388cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 66kW/90PS Petrol DOHC TD15919

Puma Coupe 1.4 16V 11/1997→10/2000  

V94058 I 1051773  45° Y H VAG96277 IE  HR808 S I
28.00 x 6.00 x 97.35  MB       39.00 x 6.00 x 11.05  HR809 S E (8)
V94059 E 1051771  45°  H   
24.10 x 6.00 x 99.35  MG   cr      

V94215 E 1101934  45°     
24.10 x 6.00 x 99.40  MD         

n 19  76.00
FXDA 1388cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 55kW/75PS Petrol DOHC TD12075

FXDB 1388cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 55kW/75PS Petrol DOHC TD15892

FXDC 1388cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 55kW/75PS Petrol DOHC TD12076

FXDD 1388cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 55kW/75PS Petrol DOHC TD15893

Focus 1.4 16V 10/1998→11/2004  

V94058 I 1051773  45° Y H VAG96277 IE  HR808 S I
28.00 x 6.00 x 97.35  MB       39.00 x 6.00 x 11.05  HR809 S E (8)
→01/01        

V94059 E 1051771  45°  H   
24.10 x 6.00 x 99.35  MG   cr      
→01/01        

V94215 E 1101934  45°     
24.10 x 6.00 x 99.40  MD         
→01/01        

V95014 E 1113189  45°     
24.10 x 6.00 x 101.45  MD         
01/01→        
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n 20  76.00
L1E 1597cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 66kW/90PS Petrol DOHC TD1249

L1H 1597cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 65kW/88PS Petrol DOHC TD5105

L1J 1597cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 65kW/88PS Petrol DOHC TD4464

L1K 1597cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 66kW/90PS Petrol DOHC TD10849

L1L 1597cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 70kW/95PS Petrol DOHC TD12087

L1N 1597cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 70kW/95PS Petrol DOHC TD15990

L1Q 1597cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 70kW/95PS Petrol DOHC TD16010

Escort 1.6 i 01/2001→08/2002 Escort CLASSIC 1.6 16V 10/1998→07/2000
Escort VI 1.6 i 16V 09/1992→01/1995 Escort VI Convertible 1.6 16V XR3i 12/1992→01/1995
Escort VI Convertible 1.6 i 16V 02/1994→01/1995 Escort VII 1.6 01/2001→08/2002
Escort VII 1.6 16V 01/1995→02/1999 Escort VII 1.6 16V 4x4 01/1995→10/1998
Escort VII 1.6 i 16V 01/1995→02/1999 Escort VII Convertible 1.6 16V XR3i 02/1995→09/1999
Mondeo I 1.6 i 16V 07/1994→08/1996 Mondeo II 1.6 i 09/1996→11/2000
Mondeo II 1.6 i 16V 05/1998→11/2000 Orion III 1.6 i 16V 07/1992→12/1993

V91898 I 674 2922  45°  H VAG96027 IE  HR5033 S 
26.10 x 6.04 x 97.10  MB       36.00 x 6.06 x 12.04  
→08/97        

V94072 I 1041830  45°  H   
26.00 x 6.04 x 97.15  MB   cr      
08/97→        

V91991 E 7314594  45°  H   
24.60 x 6.03 x 96.70  ME   cr      
→08/97        

V94073 E 1033898  45°  H   
24.50 x 6.02 x 96.70  ME   cr      
08/97→        

n 21  76.00
L1F 1597cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 66kW/90PS Petrol DOHC TD10069

L1G 1597cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 66kW/90PS Petrol DOHC TD9467

Fiesta III 1.6 i 16V 01/1994→12/1995 Mondeo I 1.6 i 16V 02/1993→08/1996

V91898 I 674 2922  45°  H VAG96027 IE  HR5033 S 
26.10 x 6.04 x 97.10  MB       36.00 x 6.06 x 12.04  

V91991 E 7314594  45°  H   
24.60 x 6.03 x 96.70  ME   cr      

n 22  76.00
L1T 1597cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 76kW/103PS Petrol DOHC TD15935

L1V 1597cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 76kW/103PS Petrol DOHC TD15936

Fiesta IV 1.6 16V Sport 02/2000→01/2002  

V94072 I 1041830  45°  H VAG96027 IE  HR808 S I
26.00 x 6.04 x 97.15  MB   cr    36.00 x 6.06 x 12.04  HR809 S E (8)
V94073 E 1033898  45°  H   
24.50 x 6.02 x 96.70  ME   cr      

D

B C

E

G F

H

J

K

OE MAT.B x C x D E x F x G H x J x K (      )



220

FORD

n 23  77.24
F4A 1392cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 55kW/75PS Petrol CVH TD10007

F4B 1392cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 55kW/75PS Petrol EFI CVH TD4447

F6A 1392cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 52-54kW/71-73PS Petrol CFI CVH TD4448

F6B 1392cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 55kW/75PS Petrol CVH TD1171

F6C 1392cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 52kW/71PS Petrol CFI CVH TD4450

F6D 1392cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 55kW/75PS Petrol CVH TD1174

F6E 1392cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 52kW/71PS Petrol CFI CVH TD4451

F6F 1392cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 52kW/71PS Petrol CVH TD1177

F6G 1392cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 52kW/71PS Petrol CVH TD1178

FUA 1392cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 55kW/75PS Petrol CVH TD4453

FUAA 1392cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 51kW/69PS Petrol CVH TD1181

FUB 1392cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 55kW/75PS Petrol CVH TD1182

FUC 1392cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 55kW/75PS Petrol CVH TD1184

FUD 1392cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 54kW/73PS Petrol CVH TD1185

FUG 1392cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 55kW/75PS Petrol CVH TD1187

FUH 1392cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 55kW/75PS Petrol CVH TD1188

FUJ 1392cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 55kW/75PS Petrol CVH TD1189

Escort '86 Express 1.4 i 01/1986→07/1990 Escort '91 Express 1.4 07/1990→01/1995
Escort '95 Express 1.4 07/1993→ Escort IV 1.4 10/1985→10/1990
Escort IV Cabriolet Convertible 1.4 01/1986→07/1990 Escort V 1.4 07/1990→01/1995
Escort V Cabriolet Convertible 1.4 07/1990→01/1995 Escort VI 1.4 07/1990→02/1999
Escort VI 1.4 i 07/1993→02/1999 Escort VI Cabriolet Convertible 1.4 07/1990→01/1995
Escort VI Cabriolet Convertible 1.4 i 07/1993→02/1999 Escort VII 1.4 07/1993→02/1999
Escort VII Cabriolet 1.4 07/1993→02/1999 Fiesta II 1.4 10/1985→11/1989
Fiesta III 1.4 03/1989→12/1995 Orion II 1.4 12/1985→07/1990
Orion III 1.4 07/1990→12/1993  

V91146 I 86SM 6507 AA  45°  H VAG92044V1 IE  HR661 S 
40.04 x 8.03 x 136.55  MB       65.00 x 8.08 x 13.58  HR631 S 
V91147 E 86SM 6505 AD  45°     
34.05 x 8.02 x 133.22  MD   cr      

V94012 E   45°     
34.00 x 8.00 x 133.20  MD   cr      
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n 24  79.00
FYDA 1596cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 74kW/100PS Petrol DOHC TD12077

FYDB 1596cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 74kW/100PS Petrol DOHC TD15894

FYDC 1596cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 74kW/100PS Petrol DOHC TD12078

FYDD 1596cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 74kW/100PS Petrol DOHC TD15895

FYDH 1596cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 74kW/100PS Petrol DOHC TD18776

FYJA 1596cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 74kW/100PS Petrol DOHC TD17306

Fiesta V 1.6 16V 11/2001→ Focus 1.6 16V 10/1998→11/2004
Fusion 1.6 08/2002→  

V95013 I 1320927  45°  H VAG92325 IE  HR808 S I
30.10 x 6.00 x 99.00  MB       40.50 x 6.00 x 11.04  HR809 S E (8)
01/01→        

V94214 I 1072048  45°  H   
30.10 x 6.00 x 97.00  MB         
10/98→01/01        

V95014 E 1113189  45°     
24.10 x 6.00 x 101.45  MD         
01/01→        

V94215 E 1101934  45°     
24.10 x 6.00 x 99.40  MD         
10/98→01/01        

n 25  79.00
FYJB 1596cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 74kW/100PS Petrol DOHC TD18778

HWDA 1596cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 74kW/100PS Petrol DOHC TD18503

HWDB 1596cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 74kW/100PS Petrol DOHC TD18504

HXDA 1596cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 85kW/115PS Petrol DOHC TD18505

SHDA 1596cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 74kW/101PS Petrol DOHC TD21247

C-MAX 1.6 02/2007→ Fiesta V 1.6 16V 11/2001→
Focus C-MAX 1.6 C-Max 10/2003→03/2007 Focus C-MAX 1.6 Ti C-Max 08/2004→03/2007
Focus II 1.6 11/2004→ Focus II 1.6 Ti 11/2004→
Focus II Cabriolet Cabriolet 1.6 Mk II 10/2006→ Fusion 1.6 08/2002→

V95013 I 1320927  45°  H VAG92325 IE  HR808 S I
30.10 x 6.00 x 99.00  MB       40.50 x 6.00 x 11.04  HR809 S E (8)
V95014 E 1113189  45°     
24.10 x 6.00 x 101.45  MD         

n 26  79.00
HXDB 1596cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 85kW/115PS Petrol DOHC TD23365

SIDA 1596cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 85kW/115PS Petrol DOHC TD23366

Focus C-MAX 1.6 Ti C-Max 08/2004→03/2007 Focus II 1.6 LPG 10/2009→
Focus II 1.6 Ti 11/2004→  

V95013 I 1320927  45°  H   
30.10 x 6.00 x 99.00  MB         

V95093 E 1693681  45°     
24.00 x 6.00 x 101.50           
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n 27  79.50
1Z 1896cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 66kW/90PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled SOHC TD11370

Galaxy 1.9 TDI 03/1995→  

V94010 I   45° Y H VAG92061B IE  HR569 S 
36.00 x 8.00 x 96.80  MB       36.70 x 8.00 x 12.08  →1Z-770000

V94011 E 046 109 611F  45° ss    HR816 S 
31.50 x 7.95 x 96.85  MG         1Z-770001→

n 28  79.50
AFN 1896cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 81kW/110PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled SOHC TD11368

AHU 1896cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 66kW/89PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled SOHC TD11369

AVG 1896cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 81kW/110PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD17557

Galaxy 1.9 TDI 03/1995→  

V94084 I 028 109 601D  45° Y H VAG96041B IE  HR569 S 
35.90 x 7.00 x 96.80  MB       36.50 x 7.00 x 12.08  →AFN-002000

V94085 E 028 109 611G  45°  H   HR816 S 
31.40 x 7.00 x 96.90  MG         AFN-002001→
        HR599 S 
        HR816 S 
        HR646 S 

n 29  79.50
AJM 1896cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 85kW/116PS Diesel Turbocharged TD14108

ANU 1896cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 66kW/89PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled SOHC TD14917

ASZ 1896cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 96kW/131PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled SOHC TD17167

AUY 1896cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 85kW/116PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled SOHC TD14918

Galaxy 1.9 TDI 03/1995→  

V94147 I 038 109 601B  45°  H VAG96041B IE  HR599 S 
35.90 x 7.00 x 89.90  MB       36.50 x 7.00 x 12.08  HR646 S 
V94148 E 038 109 611B  45° ss H   HR816 S 
31.50 x 7.00 x 90.00  MG         

V94415 E 038 109 611F  45° ss H   
31.40 x 7.00 x 89.50  MG         

n 30  79.96
JPA 1296cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 51kW/69PS Petrol CVH TD1238

JPC 1296cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 51kW/69PS Petrol CVH TD1239

Escort '81 Express 1.3 09/1980→02/1986 Escort III 1.3 09/1980→02/1986
Escort III Cabriolet Convertible 1.3 09/1980→02/1986 Fiesta II 1.3 09/1983→01/1987
Orion I 1.3 07/1983→03/1986  

V90132 I 81SM 6507 KF  45° Y H VAG92044V1 IE  HR631 S 
42.16 x 8.04 x 135.05  MB   cr    65.00 x 8.08 x 13.58  

V90133V1 E 81SM 6505 AF  45°     
34.15 x 8.00 x 131.46  MD   cr      
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n 31  79.96
L6B 1597cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 59kW/80PS Petrol CFI CVH TD1254

LJB 1597cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 75kW/102PS Petrol CVH TD1275

LJD 1597cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 75-81kW/102-110PS Petrol EFi CVH TD4465

LJF 1597cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 75-81kW/102-110PS Petrol EFi CVH TD4466

LNA 1597cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 97kW/132PS Petrol Turbo Intercooled CVH TD1281

LNB 1597cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 97kW/132PS Petrol Turbo Intercooled CVH TD1282

LP1 1597cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 58kW/79PS Petrol CVH TD1283

LPA 1597cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 58kW/79PS Petrol CVH TD1286

LR1 1597cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 77kW/105PS Petrol CVH TD1287

LRA 1597cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 66/77kW/90/105PS Petrol CVH TD1289

LRB 1597cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 77kW/105PS Petrol CVH TD1290

LUA 1597cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 65-71kW/88-96PS Petrol CVH TD1298

LUB 1597cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 71kW/96PS Petrol CVH TD1300

LUC 1597cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 66kW/90PS Petrol CVH TD1301

LUD 1597cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 70kW/95PS Petrol CVH TD1302

LUG 1597cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 66kW/88PS Petrol CVH TD1304

LUH 1597cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 65kW/88PS Petrol CVH TD1305

LUJ 1597cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 66kW/90PS Petrol CVH TD1306

LUK 1597cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 66kW/90PS Petrol CVH TD1308

Escort III 1.6 09/1980→12/1985 Escort III 1.6 RS Turbo 11/1984→12/1985
Escort III 1.6 XR3i 10/1982→12/1985 Escort III Cabriolet 1.6 09/1980→12/1985
Escort III Cabriolet Convertible 1.6 i 10/1982→12/1985 Escort IV 1.6 04/1989→07/1990
Escort IV 1.6 i 04/1987→07/1990 Escort IV 1.6 Mk IV 01/1986→07/1990
Escort IV 1.6 Turbo RS 01/1986→07/1990 Escort IV 1.6 XR3i 01/1986→07/1990
Escort IV Cabriolet Convertible 1.6 XR3i 01/1986→07/1990 Escort IV Cabriolet Convertible 1.6 i 04/1987→07/1990
Escort V 1.6 07/1990→12/1992 Escort V Cabriolet Convertible 1.6 07/1990→12/1992
Fiesta II 1.6 XR2 03/1984→02/1989 Fiesta III 1.6 01/1989→01/1994
Fiesta III 1.6 XR2i 03/1989→03/1993 Orion I 1.6 07/1983→03/1986
Orion I 1.6 i 07/1983→03/1986 Orion II 1.6 12/1985→07/1990
Orion II 1.6 i 03/1986→07/1990 Orion III 1.6 07/1990→12/1992
Orion III 1.6 i 07/1990→09/1992 Sierra 1.6 i 10/1989→02/1993

V90132 I 81SM 6507 KF  45° Y H VAG92044V1 IE  HR661 S 
42.16 x 8.04 x 135.05  MB   cr    65.00 x 8.08 x 13.58  HR631 S 
V90134V1 E 6103818  45°     
37.15 x 8.00 x 131.85  MD   cr      

n 32  79.96
LHA 1597cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 96kW/131PS Petrol Turbo Intercooled CVH TD1273

LR2 1597cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 77kW/105PS Petrol CVH TD1288

Escort IV 1.6 XR3i 01/1986→07/1990 Escort IV Cabriolet Convertible 1.6 XR3i 01/1986→07/1990
Fiesta III 1.6 Turbo 03/1990→10/1992  

V91992 I 6172656  45° Y H VAG92044V1 IE  HR661 S 
42.10 x 8.04 x 134.85  MB   cr    65.00 x 8.08 x 13.58  HR631 S 
V90134V1 E 6103818  45°     
37.15 x 8.00 x 131.85  MD   cr      
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n 33  79.96
L4B 1598cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 66kW/90PS Petrol CVH TD1252

Escort III 1.6 i 07/1985→07/1990 Escort IV 1.6 i 07/1985→07/1990
Escort IV Cabriolet Convertible 1.6 i 07/1985→07/1990 Orion II 1.6 i 03/1986→07/1990

V90132 I 81SM 6507 KF  45° Y H VAG92044V1 IE  HR631 S 
42.16 x 8.04 x 135.05  MB   cr    65.00 x 8.08 x 13.58  

V90134V1 E 6103818  45°     
37.15 x 8.00 x 131.85  MD   cr      

n 34  80.00
LJC 1597cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 81kW/110PS Petrol EFi CVH TD1277

Fiesta III 1.6 XR2i 03/1989→01/1994  

V90132 I 81SM 6507 KF  45° Y H VAG92044V1 IE  HR661 S 
42.16 x 8.04 x 135.05  MB   cr    65.00 x 8.08 x 13.58  

V90134V1 E 6103818  45°     
37.15 x 8.00 x 131.85  MD   cr      

n 35  80.00
LTA 1608cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 40kW/54PS Diesel SOHC TD1295

LTB 1608cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 40kW/54PS Diesel SOHC TD1296

LTC 1608cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 40kW/54PS Diesel SOHC TD1297

Escort '81 Express 1.6 D 02/1984→02/1986 Escort '86 Express 1.6 D 02/1986→07/1990
Escort III 1.6 D 02/1984→12/1985 Escort IV 1.6 D 01/1986→01/1989
Fiesta II 1.6 D 04/1984→02/1989 Orion I 1.6 D 02/1984→03/1986
Orion II 1.6 D 12/1985→01/1989  

      VAG96024 IE  HR659 S 
      37.50 x 7.92 x 12.77  

n 36  80.00
MHA 1679cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 92kW/125PS Petrol DOHC TD5498

MHB 1679cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 65kW/88PS Petrol DOHC TD15920

Puma Coupe 1.7 16V 03/1997→  

V94060 I 1031008  45° Y H   
30.00 x 6.00 x 96.20  MB         

V94061 E 1031007  45° ss H   
26.00 x 6.00 x 98.35  MG         

n 37  80.00
R2C 1769cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 64kW/87PS Petrol CVH TD1418

R6A 1769cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 63kW/86PS Petrol CVH TD17422

Sierra 1.8 05/1988→02/1993  

V91198 I E7EE 6507 B2A  45°  H VAG92044V1 IE  HR661 S 
39.10 x 8.04 x 136.96  MB       65.00 x 8.08 x 13.58  

V91199 E E7EE 6505 B2C  45° ss H   
34.11 x 8.02 x 134.12  MG   cr      
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n 38  80.60
EYDB 1796cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 85kW/115PS Petrol DOHC TD15896

EYDC 1796cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 85kW/115PS Petrol DOHC TD12079

EYDD 1796cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 85kW/115PS Petrol DOHC TD15897

EYDE 1796cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 85kW/115PS Petrol DOHC TD15898

EYDF 1796cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 85kW/115PS Petrol DOHC TD15899

EYDG 1796cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 85kW/115PS Petrol DOHC TD18772

EYDI 1796cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 85kW/115PS Petrol DOHC TD18774

EYDJ 1796cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 85kW/115PS Petrol DOHC TD18775

EYDL 1796cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 85kW/115PS Petrol DOHC TD18784

EYPA 1796cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 85kW/116PS Petrol DOHC TD18773

Focus 1.8 16V 10/1998→11/2004 Transit Connect 1.8 16V 06/2002→

V94223 I 1053845  45°  H VAG96027 IE  HR5033 S 
33.00 x 6.00 x 98.10  MB       36.00 x 6.06 x 12.04  

V94225 E 1066045  45°     
28.00 x 6.00 x 97.60  MD   cr      
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n 39  80.60
RDA 1796cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 77kW/105PS Petrol DOHC TD1419

RDB 1796cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 77kW/105PS Petrol DOHC TD1420

RKB 1796cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 85kW/115PS Petrol DOHC TD12091

RKC 1796cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 85kW/115PS Petrol DOHC TD5107

RKF 1796cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 85kW/115PS Petrol DOHC TD12088

RKH 1796cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 85kW/115PS Petrol DOHC TD15991

RKJ 1796cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 85kW/115PS Petrol DOHC TD12089

RKK 1796cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 85kW/115PS Petrol DOHC TD16011

RQB 1796cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 96kW/131PS Petrol DOHC TD1431

RQC 1796cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 96kW/131PS Petrol DOHC TD1432

Escort V 1.8 16V 02/1992→12/1992 Escort V 16V XR3i 02/1992→12/1992
Escort VI 1.8 i 16V 09/1992→01/1995 Escort VI 1.8 XR3i 16V 09/1992→01/1995
Escort VI 16V XR3i 12/1992→01/1995 Escort VI Convertible 1.8 16V XR3i 12/1992→01/1995
Escort VII 1.8 16V 01/1995→02/1999 Escort VII Convertible 1.8 16V XR3i 02/1995→08/2000
Fiesta III 1.8 16V 02/1992→12/1995 Fiesta III 1.8 XR2i 16V 02/1992→12/1995
Mondeo I 1.8 i 16V 01/1994→08/1996 Mondeo II 1.8 i 09/1996→11/2000
Orion III 1.8 i 16V 01/1992→12/1993  

V91356 I 664 0543, 928M 6507 D1A  45°  H VAG96027 IE  HR5033 S 
32.20 x 6.04 x 97.10  MB       36.00 x 6.06 x 12.04  
01/92→08/97      VAG96159 IE  
V94223 I 1053845  45°  H 36.00 x 6.08 x 12.04  
33.00 x 6.00 x 98.10  MB         
06/98→        

V94074 I 1041838  45°  H   
32.00 x 6.04 x 97.15  MB   cr      
08/97→05/98        

V94075 E 6640542  45°  H   
28.10 x 6.02 x 96.80  ME   cr      
01/92→08/97        

V94225 E 1066045  45°     
28.00 x 6.00 x 97.60  MD   cr      
06/98→        

V94076 E 1033899  45°  H   
28.10 x 6.02 x 96.80  ME   cr      
08/97→05/98        

n 40  80.60
RKA 1796cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 85kW/115PS Petrol DOHC TD4487

Mondeo I 1.8  4x4 02/1993→08/1996 Mondeo I 1.8 i 16V 02/1993→08/1996
Mondeo I 1.8 i 16V 4x4 02/1993→08/1996  

V91356 I 664 0543, 928M 6507 D1A  45°  H VAG96027 IE  HR5033 S 
32.20 x 6.04 x 97.10  MB       36.00 x 6.06 x 12.04  

V94075 E 6640542  45°  H   
28.10 x 6.02 x 96.80  ME   cr      

n 41  80.98
L3E 1599cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 62kW/84PS Petrol OHV TD1251

Fiesta I 1.6 XR2 08/1981→08/1983  

V34524 I 711M 6507 DA  45°  H VAG96001 IE  HR632 S 
39.30 x 7.87 x 111.15  MB       60.30 x 7.93 x 11.18  

V34525 E 791M 6505 DA  45°  H   
33.70 x 7.86 x 110.87  MG         
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n 42  81.00
AAA 2792cc V6 Cyl. 12 Valves 128kW/174PS Petrol SOHC TD5106

AMY 2792cc V6 Cyl. 12 Valves 128kW/174PS Petrol  TD17559

Galaxy 2.8 i V6 11/1995→04/2000 Galaxy 2.8 i V6 4x4 04/1996→04/2000

V94145 I 021 109 601K  45°  H VAG96041B IE  HR5030 S 
39.10 x 7.00 x 106.00  MB       36.50 x 7.00 x 12.08  

V94374 I 021 109 601L  45°  H   
39.00 x 7.00 x 106.00  MB         

V94146 E 021 109 611F  45° ss H   
34.10 x 7.00 x 107.00  MG         

n 43  81.00
AYL 2792cc V6 Cyl. 24 Valves 150kW/204PS Petrol  TD14919

Galaxy 2.8 V6 04/2000→05/2006  

V94406 I 022 109 601E  45° Y H   HL5002 S (4)
31.00 x 6.00 x 102.10  MB         

V94642 I 022 109 601F  45°  H   
31.00 x 6.00 x 136.00  MB         

V94407 E 022 109 611C  45° ss H   
27.00 x 6.00 x 136.40  MG         

V94641 E 022 109 611B  45° ss H   
27.00 x 6.00 x 102.50  MG         

n 44  81.30
LCS 1593cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 55kW/75PS Petrol SOHC TD1268

LCT 1593cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 55kW/75PS Petrol SOHC TD1269

LSD 1593cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 55kW/75PS Petrol SOHC TD1291

LSE 1593cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 55kW/75PS Petrol SOHC TD1293

Sierra 1.6 08/1982→02/1993  

V90152 I 79HM 6507 EA  45°  H VAG96001 IE  HR631 S 
42.16 x 8.03 x 113.13  MB       60.30 x 7.93 x 11.18  

V91810 E   45°  H   
32.10 x 8.02 x 113.30  MG         

n 45  81.60
LCBD 2495cc 6 Cyl. 24 Valves 107kW/148PS Petrol DOHC TD15913

Mondeo III 2.5 V6 24V 11/2000→08/2007  

V94386 I 7221531  45°  H   
32.00 x 6.00 x 114.80  MB   cr      

V94387 E 7221529  45°  H   
26.00 x 6.00 x 115.50  MG   cr      
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n 46  82.00
CDB 1599cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 70kW/95PS Petrol SOHC TD18766

CDC 1599cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 70kW/95PS Petrol SOHC TD18767

CDRA 1599cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 70kW/95PS Petrol SOHC TD18768

CDRB 1599cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 70kW/95PS Petrol SOHC TD18769

KA 1.6 i 07/2003→11/2008 Street Ka 1.6 05/2003→07/2005

V98034 I 1127416  45°     
40.00 x 5.98 x 109.65  MB   cr      

V98035 E 1089830  45°     
34.00 x 5.97 x 109.80  MG   cr      

n 47  82.50
BHDA 1753cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 55kW/75PS Diesel Turbocharged TD15903

BHDB 1753cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 55kW/75PS Diesel Turbocharged TD15904

BHPA 1753cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 55-57kW/75_78PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD20062

C9DA 1753cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 66kW/90PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD15905

C9DB 1753cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 66kW/90PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD15906

C9DC 1753cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 66kW/90PS Diesel Turbocharged SOHC TD12081

F9DA 1753cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 74kW/100PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled Common Rail SOHC TD17524

F9DB 1753cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 85kW/115PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled Common Rail SOHC TD17526

FFDA 1753cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 85kW/115PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled Common Rail SOHC TD17521

HCPA 1753cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 66kW/89PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD18779

HCPB 1753cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 66kW/89PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD18780

KKDA 1753cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 85kW/115PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD18480

KKDB 1753cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 85kW/115PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD23303

P9PA 1753cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 66kW/90PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled Direct Inj. SOHC TD25795

P9PB 1753cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 66kW/90PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled Direct Inj. SOHC TD25796

P9PC 1753cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 66kW/90PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled Direct Inj. SOHC TD25797

P9PD 1753cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 66kW/90PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled Direct Inj. SOHC TD25798

R3PA 1753cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 66kW/90PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled Direct Inj. SOHC TD25799

RTN 1753cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 55kW/75PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD15937

RTP 1753cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 55kW/75PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled SOHC TD15938

RTQ 1753cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 55kW/75PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD15939

RWPE 1753cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 66kW/90PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled Direct Inj. SOHC TD25800

RWPF 1753cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 66kW/90PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled Direct Inj. SOHC TD25801

C-MAX 1.8 TDCi 02/2007→ Fiesta Van 1.8 TD 03/2000→
Fiesta IV 1.8 DI 04/2000→01/2002 Focus 1.8 DI / TDDi 08/1999→11/2004
Focus 1.8 TD / TDDi 10/1998→11/2004 Focus 1.8 TDCi 03/2001→11/2004
Focus C-MAX 1.8 TDCi 01/2005→03/2007 Focus II 1.8 TDCi 11/2004→
Tourneo Connect 1.8 Di 06/2002→ Tourneo Connect 1.8 Turbo Di 06/2002→
Transit Connect 1.8 Di 06/2002→ Transit Connect 1.8 TDCi 06/2002→

V94695 I 1113197  45° Y H   HR801 S 
36.50 x 8.00 x 107.00  MB   cr      

V94696 E 1352129  45° ss H   
32.00 x 8.00 x 108.70  MG   cr      

D

B C

E

G F

H

J

K

OE MAT.B x C x D E x F x G H x J x K (      )



229

FORD

n 48  82.50
RFA 1753cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 55kW/75PS Diesel Turbocharged SOHC TD1426

RFB 1753cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 55kW/75PS Diesel Turbocharged SOHC TD1427

P 100 II 1.8 TD 10/1987→12/1992 Sierra 1.8 TD 08/1988→02/1993

V91427 I 6616472  45° ss H VAG96024 IE  HR659 S 
36.60 x 7.97 x 107.10  MG   cr    37.50 x 7.92 x 12.77  →08/92

V91428 E 6172848  45° ss H   HR801 S 
32.10 x 7.96 x 109.20  MG   cr      09/92→

n 49  82.50
RFD 1753cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 66kW/89PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled SOHC TD4484

RFK 1753cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 66kW/89PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled SOHC TD4485

RFM 1753cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 65kW/88PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled SOHC TD1428

RFN 1753cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 65kW/88PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled SOHC TD1429

RFS 1753cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 66kW/89PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled SOHC TD16143

Escort 1.8 TD 02/1993→07/2000 Escort VI 1.8 TD 02/1993→07/2000
Escort VII 1.8 TD 02/1993→07/2000 Escort VII Cabriolet Convertible 1.8 TD 02/1993→07/2000
Mondeo I 1.8 TD 06/1993→11/2000 Mondeo II 1.8 TD 06/1993→11/2000
Orion III 1.8 TD 03/1992→12/1993  

V91427 I 6616472  45° ss H VAG96024 IE  HR801 S 
36.60 x 7.97 x 107.10  MG   cr    37.50 x 7.92 x 12.77  
09/93→10/95        

V91993 I 6172851  45° Y H   
36.60 x 7.97 x 107.10  MB         
10/95→        

V91428 E 6172848  45° ss H   
32.10 x 7.96 x 109.20  MG   cr      

n 50  82.50
RFL 1753cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 55kW/75PS Diesel Turbocharged SOHC TD4486

Fiesta III 1.8 TD 03/1993→12/1995 Sierra 1.8 TD 08/1988→02/1993

V91427 I 6616472  45° ss H VAG96024 IE  HR659 S 
36.60 x 7.97 x 107.10  MG   cr    37.50 x 7.92 x 12.77  →08/92

V91821 I 6781621  45°  H   HR801 S 
36.60 x 7.99 x 107.15  MG   cr      09/92→

V91428 E 6172848  45° ss H   
32.10 x 7.96 x 109.20  MG   cr      
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n 51  82.50
RTA 1753cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 44kW/60PS Diesel SOHC TD1434

RTB 1753cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 44kW/60PS Diesel SOHC TD1435

RTC 1753cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 44kW/60PS Diesel SOHC TD4489

RTD 1753cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 44kW/60PS Diesel SOHC TD1437

RTE 1753cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 44kW/60PS Diesel SOHC TD1438

RTF 1753cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 44kW/60PS Diesel SOHC TD1439

RTG 1753cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 44kW/60PS Diesel SOHC TD1440

RTH 1753cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 44kW/60PS Diesel SOHC TD1441

RTJ 1753cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 44kW/60PS Diesel SOHC TD10068

RTK 1753cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 44kW/60PS Diesel SOHC TD10067

Escort '86 Express 1.8 D 07/1988→07/1990 Escort '91 Express 1.8 D 07/1990→02/1999
Escort '95 Express Van 1.8 D 07/1990→ Escort IV 1.8 D 07/1988→07/1990
Escort V 1.8 D 07/1990→02/1999 Escort VI 1.8 D 07/1990→02/1999
Escort VII 1.8 D 07/1990→02/1999 Fiesta Van 1.8 D 03/1989→
Fiesta III 1.8 D 03/1989→02/1996 Fiesta IV 1.8 D 08/1995→04/2000
Orion II 1.8 D 01/1989→07/1990 Orion III 1.8 D 11/1990→12/1993

V91821 I 6781621  45°  H VAG96024 IE   HR659 S 
36.60 x 7.99 x 107.15  MG   cr    37.50 x 7.92 x 12.77   →08/92
09/88→10/95        HR801 S 
V91993 I 6172851  45° Y H   09/92→
36.60 x 7.97 x 107.10  MB         
10/95→        

V94321 I 1 89FF 6507 BA  45°  H   
36.50 x 8.20 x 107.15  MB         

V91168 E 89FF 6505 AA  45°     
32.11 x 7.96 x 109.25  MD   cr      
09/88→10/95        

V91428 E 6172848  45° ss H   
32.10 x 7.96 x 109.20  MG   cr      
10/95→        

V94322 E 1 89FF 6505 BA  45°     
32.00 x 8.20 x 109.25  MD   cr      
1 Oversize stem 1 Oversize stem 1 Oversize stem 1 Oversize stem 1 Oversize stem

n 52  82.50
RVA 1753cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 51kW/70PS Diesel Turbocharged SOHC TD5104

Escort '95 Express Van 1.8 TD 12/1995→06/2001 Escort VII 1.8 TD 12/1995→06/2001
Escort VII Cabriolet Convertible 1.8 TD 12/1995→06/2001  

V91993 I 6172851  45° Y H VAG96024 IE  HR801 S 
36.60 x 7.97 x 107.10  MB       37.50 x 7.92 x 12.77  

V91428 E 6172848  45° ss H   
32.10 x 7.96 x 109.20  MG   cr      
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n 53  83.00
CFBA 1798cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 96kW/131PS Petrol DOHC TD18758

CGBA 1798cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 81kW/110PS Petrol DOHC TD15907

CGBB 1798cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 81kW/110PS Petrol DOHC TD15908

CHBA 1798cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 85/92kW/115/125PS Petrol DOHC TD15909

CHBB 1798cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 85/92kW/115/125PS Petrol DOHC TD15910

CSDA 1798cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 88kW/120PS Petrol DOHC TD18975

CSDB 1798cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 88kW/120PS Petrol DOHC TD18976

Q7DA 1798cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 92kW/125PS Petrol DOHC TD18974

QQDA 1798cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 92kW/125PS Petrol DOHC TD18788

QQDB 1798cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 92kW/125PS Petrol DOHC TD18787

C-MAX 1.8 02/2007→ Focus C-MAX 1.8 10/2003→03/2007
Focus C-MAX 1.8 C-Max 04/2004→03/2007 Mondeo III 1.8 16V 11/2000→08/2007
Mondeo III 1.8 SCi 06/2003→08/2007  

V94693 I 1324691  45°  H   HR5063 S 
32.50 x 5.50 x 103.40  MB         

V94694 E 1324690  45°     
28.00 x 5.50 x 104.60  MD         

n 54  83.00
HUWA 2521cc 5 Cyl. 20 Valves 162kW/220PS Petrol Turbo Intercooled TD20032

S-MAX 2.5 ST 05/2006→  

V95049 I   45°  H   
31.00 x 6.00 x 104.25  MB   cr      

V95050 E   45°  H   
27.00 x 6.00 x 103.35  MG         

n 55  84.80
ALDA 1988cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 127kW/172PS Petrol  TD18785

FOCUS ST170 03/2002→11/2004  

V95063 I 1143059  45°     
33.50 x 5.97 x 102.80           

V95064 E 1143057  45°     
28.00 x 5.98 x 102.35           
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n 56  84.80
EDBA 1988cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 96/100kW/131/136PS Petrol DOHC TD12068

EDBB 1988cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 96/100kW/131/136PS Petrol DOHC TD15916

EDBC 1988cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 96/100kW/131/136PS Petrol DOHC TD15917

EDBD 1988cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 96/100kW/131/136PS Petrol DOHC TD15918

EDDB 1988cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 96kW/130PS Petrol DOHC TD15900

EDDC 1988cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 96kW/130PS Petrol DOHC TD12080

EDDF 1988cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 96kW/130PS Petrol DOHC TD15902

Cougar 2.0 16V 08/1998→12/2001 Focus 2.0 16V 10/1998→11/2004

V94223 I 1053845  45°  H VAG96027 IE  HR5033 S 
33.00 x 6.00 x 98.10  MB       36.00 x 6.06 x 12.04  
06/98→      VAG96159 IE  
V94074 I 1041838  45°  H 36.00 x 6.08 x 12.04  
32.00 x 6.04 x 97.15  MB   cr      
08/97→05/98        

V94225 E 1066045  45°     
28.00 x 6.00 x 97.60  MD   cr      
06/98→        

V94076 E 1033899  45°  H   
28.10 x 6.02 x 96.80  ME   cr      
08/97→05/98        

n 57  84.80
NGA 1988cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 100kW/136PS Petrol DOHC TD4475

NGB 1988cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 100/96/97kW/ Petrol  TD12090
    136/131/132PS

NGC 1988cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 100/96/97kW/ Petrol DOHC TD15994
    136/131/132PS

NGD 1988cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 100/96/97kW/ Petrol DOHC TD16012
    136/131/132PS

Mondeo I 2.0 i 16V 01/1993→08/1996 Mondeo I 2.0 i 16V 4x4 04/1993→08/1996
Mondeo II 2.0 i 09/1996→11/2000  

V91356 I 664 0543, 928M 6507 D1A  45°  H VAG96027 IE  HR5033 S 
32.20 x 6.04 x 97.10  MB       36.00 x 6.06 x 12.04  
→08/97        

V94223 I 1053845  45°  H   
33.00 x 6.00 x 98.10  MB         
06/98→        

V94074 I 1041838  45°  H   
32.00 x 6.04 x 97.15  MB   cr      
08/97→05/98        

V94075 E 6640542  45°  H   
28.10 x 6.02 x 96.80  ME   cr      
→08/97        

V94225 E 1066045  45°     
28.00 x 6.00 x 97.60  MD   cr      
06/98→        

V94076 E 1033899  45°  H   
28.10 x 6.02 x 96.80  ME   cr      
08/97→05/98        
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n 58  85.00
G6DA 1997cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 100kW/136PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD18510

G6DB 1997cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 100kW/136PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD18511

G6DD 1997cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 100kW/136PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD18790

G6DG 1997cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 100kW/136PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled Direct Inj. DOHC TD24352

QXWA 1997cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 103kW/140PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD20041

QXWB 1997cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 103kW/140PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD20046

C-MAX 2.0 TDCi 02/2007→ Focus C-MAX 2.0 TDCi 10/2003→03/2007
Focus II 2.0 TDCi 11/2004→ Galaxy 2.0 TDCi 05/2006→
Kuga 2.0 TDCi 03/2008→ Kuga 2.0 TDCi 4x4 03/2008→
S-MAX 2.0 TDCi 05/2006→  

V94490 I 1231931  45° Y H VAG96119 IE  
29.80 x 6.00 x 105.00  MB   cr    41.50 x 6.03 x 10.54  

V94491 E 0949.A3  45° ss H   
25.00 x 6.00 x 105.00  MG   cr      

n 59  85.00
Q4BA 2179cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 129kW/175PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD20838

Galaxy 2.2 TDCi 03/2008→ Mondeo IV 2.2 TDCi 03/2008→

V95083 I 0948.E5  45°     
27.23 x 5.98 x 95.73           

V95084 E 0949.E1  45°     
25.01 x 5.97 x 95.01           

n 60  86.00
ABFA 1998cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 55kW/75PS Diesel Turbocharged TD15888

D3FA 1998cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 55kW/75PS Diesel Turbocharged DOHC TD15551

D5BA 1998cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 66kW/90PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled DOHC TD15914

D6BA 1998cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 85kW/115PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled DOHC TD15915

F3FA 1998cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 63kW/86PS Diesel Turbocharged TD18777

FIFA 1998cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 92kW/125PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD18839

FMBA 1998cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 96kW/130PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD18761

HJBA 1998cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 85kW/115PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD17547

HJBB 1998cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 85kW/115PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD17548

HJBC 1998cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 85kW/115PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD17549

N7BA 1998cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 96kW/130PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD18762

Mondeo III 2.0 16V DI / TDDi / TDCi 11/2000→08/2007 Mondeo III 2.0 16V TDDi / TDCi 11/2000→08/2007
Mondeo III 2.0 TDCi 10/2001→08/2007 Transit 2.0 DI 08/2000→05/2006
Transit 2.0 TDCi 08/2002→05/2006  

V94378 I 1217148  30° Y H   HR5082 S 
29.80 x 7.00 x 122.20  MG   cr      

V94379 E 1121332  45° ss H   
25.80 x 7.00 x 122.10  MG   cr      
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n 61  86.00
N7A 1998cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 110kW/150PS Petrol  TD1328

Escort V RS 2000 05/1991→12/1992 Escort VI RS 2000 09/1992→01/1995
Escort VII RS 2000 02/1995→02/1998 Escort VII RS 2000 4x4 02/1995→10/1998

V91356 I 664 0543, 928M 6507 D1A  45°  H VAG96027 IE  HR655 S 
32.20 x 6.04 x 97.10  MB       36.00 x 6.06 x 12.04  

V94075 E 6640542  45°  H   
28.10 x 6.02 x 96.80  ME   cr      

n 62  86.00
N8C 1998cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 77kW/105PS Petrol  TD1332

N9B 1998cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 92kW/125PS Petrol  TD1336

N9C 1998cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 88kW/120PS Petrol EFi TD1337

N9D 1998cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 88kW/120PS Petrol EFi TD1338

N9E 1998cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 85kW/115PS Petrol EFi TD4471

N9F 1998cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 85kW/116PS Petrol EFi TD1339

NSD 1998cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 85kW/116PS Petrol EFi TD4476

NSE 1998cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 85kW/116PS Petrol EFi TD5109

NSF 1998cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 84kW/114PS Petrol EFi TD4477

NSG 1998cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 84kW/114PS Petrol EFi TD4478

ZVSA 1998cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 85kW/116PS Petrol EFi TD17158

Galaxy 2.0 i 11/1995→05/2006 Scorpio I 2.0 i 05/1989→09/1994
Scorpio II 2.0 i 10/1994→08/1998 Sierra 2.0 01/1987→02/1993
Sierra 2.0  4x4 10/1991→03/1993 Sierra 2.0 4x4 05/1989→02/1993
Sierra 2.0 i 05/1989→02/1993 Sierra 2.0 i DOHC 12/1991→02/1993
Transit 2.0 06/1994→03/2000  

V94006 I 7078139  45°  H VAG96025 IE  HR631 S 
42.70 x 7.04 x 108.70  MB       43.00 x 7.06 x 13.54  HR655 S 
V94007 E 7078136  45°  H   
38.10 x 7.02 x 109.20  MG   cr      

n 63  86.00
RF 1998cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 41kW/55PS Diesel  TD1425

Econovan 2.0 D 03/1986→03/1992  

V91338 I 035 109 601K  45°   VAG92061B IE  
38.10 x 7.97 x 91.90  MD       36.70 x 8.00 x 12.08  

V91340 E 053 109 611  45°  H VAG92105B IE  
33.30 x 7.95 x 91.20  MG       42.30 x 7.99 x 12.08  

n 64  86.20
R2A 1796cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 66kW/89PS Petrol  TD4483

Sierra 1.8 01/1987→09/1989  

V91198 I E7EE 6507 B2A  45°  H VAG92044V1 IE  HR631 S 
39.10 x 8.04 x 136.96  MB       65.00 x 8.08 x 13.58  

V91199 E E7EE 6505 B2C  45° ss H   
34.11 x 8.02 x 134.12  MG   cr      
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n 65  86.20
REB 1796cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 66kW/89PS Petrol SOHC TD1421

REC 1796cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 66kW/89PS Petrol SOHC TD1422

RED 1796cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 66kW/89PS Petrol SOHC TD1423

REF 1796cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 66kW/89PS Petrol SOHC TD1424

Scorpio I 1.8 04/1985→02/1992 Sierra 1.8 10/1984→09/1989

V90933 E 6147911  45°     HR631 S 
34.30 x 8.00 x 111.70  MD   cr      

n 66  87.50
AODA 1999cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 107kW/145PS Petrol  TD18506

AODB 1999cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 107kW/145PS Petrol  TD18507

CJBA 1999cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 107kW/146PS Petrol DOHC TD15911

CJBB 1999cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 107kW/146PS Petrol DOHC TD15912

N4JB 1999cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 110kW/150PS Petrol  TD18781

C-MAX 2.0 02/2007→ Fiesta V ST150 03/2005→
Focus C-MAX 2.0 C-Max 03/2004→03/2007 Focus II 2.0 11/2004→
Focus II Cabriolet 2.0 10/2006→ Mondeo III 2.0 16V 11/2000→08/2007

V98032 I 1324132  45°     HR5063 S 
35.00 x 5.50 x 103.40  MB         

V98033 E 1324131  45°     
30.00 x 5.50 x 104.60  ME         

n 67  87.65
4RB 1593cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 46kW/63PS Petrol  TD9440

B 1593cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 46kW/63PS Petrol OHV TD4439

Transit 1.6 11/1977→10/1986 Transit 1.6  (VCS, VDS) 11/1977→10/1986
Transit 1.6  (WS) 11/1977→10/1986  

V90178 I 70HM 6507 DD  45°  H VAG96004 I  HR631 S 
42.10 x 8.05 x 111.25  MB       60.30 x 8.06 x 12.75  

V35122 E 78HM 6505 CA  45°   VAG96003 E  
36.19 x 8.00 x 111.25  MD   cr    60.30 x 8.08 x 12.75  

n 68  87.65
LAR 1593cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 51kW/69PS Petrol SOHC TD11328

LAT 1593cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 46-48kW/63-65PS Petrol SOHC TD17086

LCE 1593cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 53kW/72PS Petrol SOHC TD1263

LCJ 1593cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 53-54kW/72-73PS Petrol SOHC TD1264

LCN 1593cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 54kW/73PS Petrol SOHC TD1266

Capri II 1.6 02/1974→12/1977 Capri III 1.6 01/1978→04/1987
Cortina 1600 GT 10/1970→03/1972 Taunus 1.6 01/1970→07/1982
Taunus 1600 01/1970→07/1982 Taunus '80 1.6 01/1970→07/1982
Transit 1.6 09/1985→09/1992  

V90152 I 79HM 6507 EA  45°  H   HR631 S 
42.16 x 8.03 x 113.13  MB         

V34509 E   45°     
34.39 x 8.01 x 112.69  MD   cr      
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n 69  89.90
D2FA 2402cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 66kW/89PS Diesel Turbocharged DOHC TD15549

D2FB 2402cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 66kW/90PS Diesel Turbocharged DOHC TD20037

D2FE 2402cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 66kW/89PS Diesel DOHC TD15552

D4FA 2402cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 88kW/120PS Diesel Turbocharged DOHC TD15550

DOFA 2402cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 92kW/125PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled DOHC TD20038

F4FA 2402cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 55kW/75PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled DOHC TD15548

H9FA 2402cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 100-103kW/135-140PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled DOHC TD20036

Transit 2.4 DI 01/2000→ Transit 2.4 TDCi 03/2004→05/2006
Transit 2.4 TDdi 08/2000→03/2006 Transit 2.4 TDE 07/2001→05/2006

V94380 I 1305907  30°  H   HR5082 S 
31.30 x 7.00 x 122.20  MB   cr      

V94381 E 1305906  45° ss H   
27.80 x 7.00 x 122.20  MG   cr      

n 70  90.00
MY 1699cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 54kW/73PS Petrol  TD4469

Granada 1.7 08/1977→07/1981  

V90178 I 70HM 6507 DD  45°  H VAG96004 I  
42.10 x 8.05 x 111.25  MB       60.30 x 8.06 x 12.75  

V91292 I   30° Y H VAG96003 E  
40.80 x 8.00 x 120.70  MB   cr    60.30 x 8.08 x 12.75  

V34499 E 70HM 6505 D3C  45°     
36.20 x 8.02 x 110.55  MD   cr      

V34501 E 70HM 6505 EE  45°     
36.20 x 8.21 x 110.55  MD         

V35122 E 78HM 6505 CA  45°     
36.19 x 8.00 x 111.25  MD   cr      

n 71  90.00
MYE 1699cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 54kW/73PS Petrol  TD1317

Granada 1.7 08/1977→07/1981  

V90178 I 70HM 6507 DD  45°  H VAG96004 I  
42.10 x 8.05 x 111.25  MB       60.30 x 8.06 x 12.75  

V35122 E 78HM 6505 CA  45°   VAG96003 E  
36.19 x 8.00 x 111.25  MD   cr    60.30 x 8.08 x 12.75  

n 72  90.80
4RC 1993cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 43-57kW/59-78PS Petrol SOHC TD9441

Transit 2.0 11/1977→10/1986 Transit 2.0  (VAS, VBLVIL, VLS, VUL, VZS) 11/1977→10/1986
Transit 2.0  (VGL, VSL, VTL) 11/1977→10/1986 Transit 2.0  (VVS) 11/1977→10/1986

V90178 I 70HM 6507 DD  45°  H VAG96004 I  HR631 S 
42.10 x 8.05 x 111.25  MB       60.30 x 8.06 x 12.75  

V35122 E 78HM 6505 CA  45°   VAG96003 E  
36.19 x 8.00 x 111.25  MD   cr    60.30 x 8.08 x 12.75  
01/78→        

V34499 E 70HM 6505 D3C  45°     
36.20 x 8.02 x 110.55  MD   cr      

V34501 E 70HM 6505 EE  45°     
36.20 x 8.21 x 110.55  MD         
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n 73  90.80
N4A 1993cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 85kW/115PS Petrol EFi SOHC TD1318

N4B 1993cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 74kW/100PS Petrol EFi SOHC TD1319

N4I 1993cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 85kW/115PS Petrol EFi SOHC TD1320

N6T 1993cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 57kW/77PS Petrol SOHC TD1327

N8D 1993cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 77kW/105PS Petrol SOHC TD1334

NAE 1993cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 57kW/77PS Petrol SOHC TD1342

NAT 1993cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 57kW/77PS Petrol SOHC TD4472

NAV 1993cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 55-57kW/75-78PS Petrol SOHC TD1344

NBA 1993cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 66kW/89PS Petrol SOHC TD1345

NCA 1993cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 72kW/98PS Petrol SOHC TD1346

NE 1993cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 77kW/105PS Petrol SOHC TD4473

NE5 1993cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 74kW/100PS Petrol SOHC TD1351

NEJ 1993cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 74kW/100PS Petrol SOHC TD1355

NEN 1993cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 73kW/100PS Petrol SOHC TD1358

NES 1993cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 77kW/105PS Petrol SOHC TD1361

NR2 1993cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 85kW/115PS Petrol SOHC TD1364

NRA 1993cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 85kW/115PS Petrol EFi SOHC TD1365

NRD 1993cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 74kW/100PS Petrol SOHC TD1369

NRI 1993cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 85kW/115PS Petrol EFi SOHC TD1370

TL 20 H 1993cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 72-74kW/98-101PS Petrol SOHC TD1391

Capri III 2.0 01/1978→12/1985 Escort II 2.0 RS 08/1975→08/1980
P 100 II 2.0 10/1987→ Scorpio I 2.0 04/1985→08/1989
Scorpio I 2.0 i 04/1985→09/1994 Sierra 2.0 03/1985→02/1993
Sierra 2.0 i 03/1985→02/1993 Transit 2.0 09/1985→09/1994
Transit 2.0 i 09/1991→08/1994  

V90178 I 70HM 6507 DD  45°  H VAG96004 I  HR631 S 
42.10 x 8.05 x 111.25  MB       60.30 x 8.06 x 12.75  

V35122 E 78HM 6505 CA  45°   VAG96003 E  
36.19 x 8.00 x 111.25  MD   cr    60.30 x 8.08 x 12.75  
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n 74  90.80
NEK 1993cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 77kW/105PS Petrol  TD1356

NEL 1993cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 77kW/105PS Petrol SOHC TD1357

NEP 1993cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 77kW/105PS Petrol  TD1359

NER 1993cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 77kW/105PS Petrol SOHC TD4474

NET 1993cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 77kW/105PS Petrol SOHC TD1362

NRB 1993cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 85kW/115PS Petrol SOHC TD1367

NRC 1993cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 74kW/100PS Petrol EFi SOHC TD1368

Granada 2.0 08/1979→08/1985 Scorpio I 2.0 04/1985→08/1989
Scorpio I 2.0 i 10/1985→12/1990 Sierra 2.0 08/1982→12/1986
Sierra 2.0 i 03/1985→12/1986 Taunus '80 2.0 07/1979→07/1982

V90178 I 70HM 6507 DD  45°  H VAG96004 I  HR631 S 
42.10 x 8.05 x 111.25  MB       60.30 x 8.06 x 12.75  

V34499 E 70HM 6505 D3C  45°   VAG96003 E  
36.20 x 8.02 x 110.55  MD   cr    60.30 x 8.08 x 12.75  

V34501 E 70HM 6505 EE  45°     
36.20 x 8.21 x 110.55  MD         

V35122 E 78HM 6505 CA  45°     
36.19 x 8.00 x 111.25  MD   cr      

n 75  93.00
WL-T 2500cc 4 Cyl. 12 Valves 80kW/109PS Diesel Turbocharged TD15891

Ranger  2.5 TD 4x4 10/1999→06/2006  

V98060 I   45°     
32.70 x 7.00 x 111.90  MB         

V98061 E   45°     
35.60 x 7.00 x 111.80  ME         

n 76  93.00
PR5 2792cc V6 Cyl. 12 Valves 107kW/146PS Petrol EFi TD1404

PR6 2792cc V6 Cyl. 12 Valves 105kW/143PS Petrol EFi TD1405

PR7 2792cc V6 Cyl. 12 Valves 107kW/146PS Petrol EFi TD1406

PR8 2792cc V6 Cyl. 12 Valves 105-107kW/143-145PS Petrol EFi TD1407

PRB 2792cc V6 Cyl. 12 Valves 118kW/160PS Petrol EFi TD4481

PRC 2792cc V6 Cyl. 12 Valves 108-110kW/147-150PS Petrol EFi TD1408

PRD 2792cc V6 Cyl. 12 Valves 108-110kW/147-150PS Petrol EFi TD1410

PRE 2792cc V6 Cyl. 12 Valves 110kW/150PS Petrol EFi TD1411

PRG 2792cc V6 Cyl. 12 Valves 110kW/150PS Petrol  TD1412

PRN 2792cc V6 Cyl. 12 Valves 118kW/160PS Petrol  TD4482

PRT 2792cc V6 Cyl. 12 Valves 110kW/150PS Petrol  TD1414

PYA 2792cc V6 Cyl. 12 Valves 97-99kW/132-135PS Petrol EFi TD1415

PYU 2792cc V6 Cyl. 12 Valves 97-99kW/132-135PS Petrol EFi TD1417

Capri III 2.8 Super Injection 01/1981→04/1987 Granada 2.8 08/1977→08/1985
Granada 2.8 i 08/1977→08/1985 Scorpio I 2.8 i 04/1985→11/1986
Scorpio I 2.8 i 4x4 10/1985→11/1986 Sierra 2.8 i 08/1982→02/1993
Sierra 2.8 i 4x4 01/1987→02/1993 Sierra 2.8 i XR 4x4 01/1987→02/1993
Sierra 2.8 XR 02/1985→12/1986 Sierra 2.8 XR4i 08/1982→12/1986

V35264 E   45°     HR630 S I
36.10 x 8.01 x 105.70  MD   cr      HR633 S E
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n 77  93.67
4AA 2358cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 46kW/62PS Diesel  TD17094

Transit 2.4 D 11/1977→10/1986  

V35084 I 785F 6507 AAA  45°  H VAG92066 IE  
44.39 x 8.97 x 123.92  MG       58.02 x 9.00 x 14.71  

n 78  93.67
4AB 2496cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 50kW/68PS Diesel OHV TD1113

4BA 2496cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 52kW/71PS Diesel OHV TD1114

4BC 2496cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 52kW/71PS Diesel OHV TD1115

4CA 2496cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 52kW/71PS Diesel OHV TD1116

4CC 2496cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 52kW/71PS Diesel OHV TD1117

4DA 2496cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 59kW/80PS Diesel Turbocharged OHV TD1118

4EA 2496cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 74kW/100PS Diesel Turbocharged OHV TD1119

4EB 2496cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 74kW/100PS Diesel Turbocharged OHV TD4424

4EC 2496cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 74kW/100PS Diesel Turbocharged OHV TD15214

4ED 2496cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 85kW/116PS Diesel Turbocharged OHV TD12093

4FA 2496cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 51kW/70PS Diesel OHV TD1120

4FB 2496cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 51kW/70PS Diesel OHV TD4426

4FC 2496cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 51kW/70PS Diesel OHV TD4428

4FD 2496cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 51kW/69PS Diesel OHV TD15209

4GA 2496cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 63kW/85PS Diesel Turbocharged OHV TD4430

4GB 2496cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 63kW/85PS Diesel Turbocharged OHV TD4432

4GC 2496cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 63kW/85PS Diesel Turbocharged OHV TD4433

4GD 2496cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 63kW/86PS Diesel Turbocharged OHV TD15211

4GE 2496cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 63kW/86PS Diesel Turbocharged OHV TD15212

4GF 2496cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 63kW/85PS Diesel Turbocharged OHV TD15213

4HA 2496cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 55kW/75PS Diesel Turbocharged OHV TD4434

4HB 2496cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 56kW/76PS Diesel OHV TD4436

4HC 2496cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 56kW/76PS Diesel OHV TD15210

4HD 2496cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 55kW/75PS Diesel Turbocharged OHV TD16250

Transit 2.5 D 10/1983→09/1992 Transit 2.5 DI 09/1988→03/2000
Transit 2.5 TD 05/1991→ Transit 2.5 TDI 06/1994→03/2000
Transit Tourneo 2.5 DI 11/1994→12/2000 Transit Tourneo 2.5 TD 11/1994→12/2000

V91160 I 894F 6507 A1B  30°  H VAG92221 IE  HR5064 S 
42.05 x 8.96 x 124.51  MB   cr    56.50 x 9.00 x 14.76  

V94033 I   30°  H   
42.10 x 8.96 x 124.50  MB   cr      

V91161 E 894F 6505 A1B  45°     
36.35 x 8.94 x 123.87  MD   cr      
→06/97        

V91221 E 6594643  45° ss H   
36.40 x 8.95 x 123.80  MG   cr      
07/97→        
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n 79  94.00
YTR (XD2/XD2P/XD94) 2304cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 49kW/67PS Diesel  TD1482

YTT (XD2/XD2P/XD94) 2304cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 49kW/67PS Diesel  TD1483

Sierra 2.3 D 08/1982→02/1993  

V90351 E 78EM6505AA  45°   VAG92179 IE  
33.50 x 8.50 x 116.20  MD       55.50 x 8.53 x 14.06  

n 80  94.00
SFA (XD3T) 2498cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 68kW/92PS Diesel Turbocharged TD4492

SFB (XD3T) 2498cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 68kW/92PS Diesel Turbocharged TD4493

Scorpio I 2.5 TD 06/1988→07/1993  

V91151 I 83EM 6507 BB  45°  H VAG92179 IE  
42.52 x 8.48 x 115.92  MB       55.50 x 8.53 x 14.06  

V94743 I   45°  H   
42.50 x 8.50 x 116.00  MB   cr      

V94790 I   45°  H   
42.50 x 8.50 x 116.00  MB         

V91152 E 83EM 6505 AB  45°  H   
35.48 x 8.47 x 116.30  MG   cr      

n 81  94.00
STP (XD3/XD3P) 2498cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 51kW/69PS Diesel  TD1448

STR (XD3/XD3P) 2498cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 51kW/69PS Diesel  TD1449

Granada 2.5 D 08/1982→08/1985 Scorpio I 2.5 D 12/1985→12/1994

V91151 I 83EM 6507 BB  45°  H VAG92179 IE  
42.52 x 8.48 x 115.92  MB       55.50 x 8.53 x 14.06  

V91152 E 83EM 6505 AB  45°  H   
35.48 x 8.47 x 116.30  MG   cr      

n 82  96.00
TD27 2664cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 92kW/125PS Diesel Turbocharged TD4494

Maverick 2.7 TD 02/1993→08/1996  

V94351 I 1952666  45°  H VAG92384 IE  
43.50 x 8.00 x 117.00  MG   cr    47.00 x 8.02 x 12.04  

V94352 E 1962501  45°  H   
38.00 x 8.00 x 117.00  MG   cr      
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Engine Index • Indice des moteurs • Indice de motores
Indice per motore • Motorverzeichnis

ccm 9x x

FORD TRACTOR

158 cu.in. 106.69 2589 3 6 Diesel 4
256 111.77 4195 4 8 Diesel 15
256 cu.in. 111.77 4195 4 8 Diesel 16
256 cu.in./256 cu.in. 111.77 4196 4 8 Diesel 18
268 cu.in. 111.77 4391 4 8 Diesel 19
268 cu.in. 111.77 4391 4 8 Diesel 20
2715E (380) 107.21 6227 6  Diesel 10
3.152 91.49 2500 3 6 Diesel 1
32D (158 cu.in.) 106.69 2589 3 6 Diesel 3
32D (180 cu.in) 106.69 2950 3 6 Diesel 8
401 cu.in. 111.77 6571 6 12 Diesel 22
401 cu.in. 111.77 6571 6 12 Diesel 23
401 cu.in. 111.77 6571 6 12 Diesel 24
401cu.in. 111.77 6571 6  Diesel 22
401cu.in. 111.77 6571 6  Diesel 25
40D (175 cu.in.) 106.69 2867 3 6 Diesel 6
592E 100.00 3610 4 8 Diesel 2
6Y 106.69 4195 4 8 Diesel 9
7A (175 cu.in.) 106.69 2867 3 6 Diesel 5
7A (201cu.in.) 111.77 3294 3 6 Diesel 12
BSD 332 (192 cu.in.) 111.77 3146 3 6 Diesel 11
BSD 333 (201cu.in.) 111.77 3294 3 6 Diesel 13
BSD 333H 111.77 3294 3  Diesel 13
BSD 333H (201 cu.in.) 111.77 3294 3 6 Diesel 14
BSD 444 (268 cu.in.) 111.77 4391 4 8 Diesel 20
BSD 444T 111.77 4391 4 8 Diesel 21
BSD442 111.77 4195 4 8 Diesel 17
ND, 6Y 106.69 2868 3 6 Diesel 7
RD 106.69 4195 4 8 Diesel 9
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FORD TRACTOR

n 1  91.49
3.152 2500cc 3 Cyl. 6 Valves 22-33kW/30-45PS Diesel Indirect Inj. FM1351

Super   

V94517 I   45°  H VAG586 E  
39.00 x 8.00 x 114.30  MB       62.00 x 8.01 x 12.76  

V94518 E   45°  H Eng.1935854→  
33.40 x 8.00 x 114.30  MB       VAG93 IE  
      65.90 x 7.94 x 12.74  
      Eng.→1935853  

n 2  100.00
592E 3610cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves  Diesel  FM2503

Major 01/1952→12/1956 Power 01/1957→12/1965
Super 01/1957→12/1965  

V2690 I   30°   VAG330 IE  
43.80 x 9.50 x 158.40  MB       76.50 x 9.53 x 15.93  

V90163 E   30°     
39.19 x 9.47 x 156.34  MD   cr      

n 3  106.69
32D (158 cu.in.) 2589cc 3 Cyl. 6 Valves  Diesel  FM6738

2000  2100 01/1965→12/1974
2120 01/1965→12/1974 2150 01/1971→12/1974
2300 01/1965→12/1974  

V34050 I   45°  H VAG96006 IE  
45.97 x 9.52 x 146.05  MB       76.20 x 9.44 x 12.75  

V34052 I   45°  H   
45.97 x 9.82 x 146.05  MB         

V34054 I   45°  H   
45.97 x 10.21 x 146.05  MB         

V91115 I   45°  H   
45.90 x 9.44 x 146.05  MB         

V34049 E   45°     
38.48 x 9.42 x 146.05  MD         

V34051 E   45°     
38.48 x 9.49 x 146.05  MD         

V34053 E   45°     
38.48 x 9.80 x 146.05  MD         

V34055 E   45°  H   
38.48 x 10.18 x 146.05  MG         
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n 4  106.69
158 cu.in. 2589cc 3 Cyl. 6 Valves  Diesel  FM6736

231 01/1975→12/1981 233 01/1975→12/1981
2600 01/1975→12/1981  

V91781 I D3NN 6507A  45°  H   
45.90 x 9.44 x 145.90  MB         

V91782 I D3NN 6507 B  45°  H   
45.90 x 9.50 x 145.90  MB         

V91785 E D3NN 6505 A  45°     
38.23 x 9.42 x 145.90  MD         

V91786 E D3NN 6505 B  45°     
38.23 x 9.49 x 145.90  MD         

V91788 E D3NN 6505 D  45°     
38.23 x 10.18 x 145.90  MG         

n 5  106.69
7A (175 cu.in.) 2867cc 3 Cyl. 6 Valves  Diesel  FM6734

333 01/1975→12/1981 335 10/1975→09/1978
3600 01/1975→12/1981 3900 01/1975→12/1981

V91781 I D3NN 6507A  45°  H   
45.90 x 9.44 x 145.90  MB         

V91782 I D3NN 6507 B  45°  H   
45.90 x 9.50 x 145.90  MB         

V91785 E D3NN 6505 A  45°     
38.23 x 9.42 x 145.90  MD         

V91786 E D3NN 6505 B  45°     
38.23 x 9.49 x 145.90  MD         

V91788 E D3NN 6505 D  45°     
38.23 x 10.18 x 145.90  MG         

n 6  106.69
40D (175 cu.in.) 2867cc 3 Cyl. 6 Valves  Diesel  FM6733

3000  3120 01/1965→12/1974
3150 01/1971→12/1974 3190 01/1965→12/1974
3300 01/1965→12/1974 3310 01/1965→12/1974
3400 01/1965→12/1974 3500 01/1965→12/1974

V34050 I   45°  H VAG96006 IE  
45.97 x 9.52 x 146.05  MB       76.20 x 9.44 x 12.75  

V34052 I   45°  H   
45.97 x 9.82 x 146.05  MB         

V34054 I   45°  H   
45.97 x 10.21 x 146.05  MB         

V91115 I   45°  H   
45.90 x 9.44 x 146.05  MB         

V34049 E   45°     
38.48 x 9.42 x 146.05  MD         

V34051 E   45°     
38.48 x 9.49 x 146.05  MD         

V34053 E   45°     
38.48 x 9.80 x 146.05  MD         

V34055 E   45°  H   
38.48 x 10.18 x 146.05  MG         
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n 7  106.69
ND, 6Y 2868cc 3 Cyl. 6 Valves  Diesel  FM6732

230 01/1975→12/1984 234 01/1975→04/1983
2610 01/1981→04/1983 2910 05/1983→02/1990

V91781 I D3NN 6507A  45°  H   
45.90 x 9.44 x 145.90  MB         

V91782 I D3NN 6507 B  45°  H   
45.90 x 9.50 x 145.90  MB         

V91785 E D3NN 6505 A  45°     
38.23 x 9.42 x 145.90  MD         

V91786 E D3NN 6505 B  45°     
38.23 x 9.49 x 145.90  MD         

V91788 E D3NN 6505 D  45°     
38.23 x 10.18 x 145.90  MG         

n 8  106.69
32D (180 cu.in) 2950cc 3 Cyl. 6 Valves  Diesel  FM6735

420 10/1975→12/1980 4100 01/1975→12/1981

V91781 I D3NN 6507A  45°  H   
45.90 x 9.44 x 145.90  MB         

V91782 I D3NN 6507 B  45°  H   
45.90 x 9.50 x 145.90  MB         

V91785 E D3NN 6505 A  45°     
38.23 x 9.42 x 145.90  MD         

V91786 E D3NN 6505 B  45°     
38.23 x 9.49 x 145.90  MD         

V91788 E D3NN 6505 D  45°     
38.23 x 10.18 x 145.90  MG         

n 9  106.69
6Y 4195cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves  Diesel  FM6757

RD 4195cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves  Diesel  FM6756

654  5000 
5100 01/1965→03/1968 5190 01/1965→03/1968
5200 01/1967→03/1968  

V34050 I   45°  H VAG96006 IE  
45.97 x 9.52 x 146.05  MB       76.20 x 9.44 x 12.75  

V34052 I   45°  H   
45.97 x 9.82 x 146.05  MB         

V34054 I   45°  H   
45.97 x 10.21 x 146.05  MB         

V91115 I   45°  H   
45.90 x 9.44 x 146.05  MB         

V34049 E   45°     
38.48 x 9.42 x 146.05  MD         

V34051 E   45°     
38.48 x 9.49 x 146.05  MD         

V34053 E   45°     
38.48 x 9.80 x 146.05  MD         

V34055 E   45°  H   
38.48 x 10.18 x 146.05  MG         
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FORD TRACTOR

n 10  107.21
2715E (380) 6227cc 6 Cyl.   Diesel  FM2562

8100 01/1969→12/1981  

V34545 I   30°  H VAG330 IE  
45.21 x 9.49 x 156.00  MG       76.50 x 9.53 x 15.93  

V90163 E   30°     
39.19 x 9.47 x 156.34  MD   cr      

n 11  111.77
BSD 332 (192 cu.in.) 3146cc 3 Cyl. 6 Valves  Diesel  FM3456

334 01/1975→12/1983 3610 01/1981→12/1983
3910 01/1983→  

V91781 I D3NN 6507A  45°  H   
45.90 x 9.44 x 145.90  MB         

V91782 I D3NN 6507 B  45°  H   
45.90 x 9.50 x 145.90  MB         

V91785 E D3NN 6505 A  45°     
38.23 x 9.42 x 145.90  MD         

V91786 E D3NN 6505 B  45°     
38.23 x 9.49 x 145.90  MD         

V91788 E D3NN 6505 D  45°     
38.23 x 10.18 x 145.90  MG         

n 12  111.77
7A (201cu.in.) 3294cc 3 Cyl. 6 Valves  Diesel  FM6730

515 10/1975→09/1978 531 01/1975→12/1981
532 10/1975→09/1978 535 10/1975→09/1978
4600 01/1975→12/1981  

V91781 I D3NN 6507A  45°  H   
45.90 x 9.44 x 145.90  MB         

V91782 I D3NN 6507 B  45°  H   
45.90 x 9.50 x 145.90  MB         

V91785 E D3NN 6505 A  45°     
38.23 x 9.42 x 145.90  MD         

V91786 E D3NN 6505 B  45°     
38.23 x 9.49 x 145.90  MD         

V91788 E D3NN 6505 D  45°     
38.23 x 10.18 x 145.90  MG         

n 13  111.77
BSD 333 (201cu.in.) 3294cc 3 Cyl. 6 Valves  Diesel  FM3518

BSD 333H 3294cc 3 Cyl.   Diesel Direct Inj. FM33519

530 01/1975→12/1983 4110 01/1981→12/1990
4610   

V91781 I D3NN 6507A  45°  H   
45.90 x 9.44 x 145.90  MB         

V91782 I D3NN 6507 B  45°  H   
45.90 x 9.50 x 145.90  MB         

V91793 E   45° ss    
38.60 x 9.42 x 145.90  MD         

V91794 E   45° ss H   
38.60 x 9.50 x 145.90  MG         
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FORD TRACTOR

n 14  111.77
BSD 333H (201 cu.in.) 3294cc 3 Cyl. 6 Valves  Diesel  FM3519

4000  4140 01/1970→12/1974
4190 01/1965→12/1974 4200 01/1965→12/1974
4400 01/1965→12/1974 4410 01/1969→12/1974
4500 01/1965→12/1974  

V34050 I   45°  H VAG96006 IE  
45.97 x 9.52 x 146.05  MB       76.20 x 9.44 x 12.75  

V34052 I   45°  H   
45.97 x 9.82 x 146.05  MB         

V34054 I   45°  H   
45.97 x 10.21 x 146.05  MB         

V91115 I   45°  H   
45.90 x 9.44 x 146.05  MB         

V34049 E   45°     
38.48 x 9.42 x 146.05  MD         

V34051 E   45°     
38.48 x 9.49 x 146.05  MD         

V34053 E   45°     
38.48 x 9.80 x 146.05  MD         

V34055 E   45°  H   
38.48 x 10.18 x 146.05  MG         

n 15  111.77
256 4195cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves  Diesel  FM6745

6600 01/1975→12/1981 6700 01/1975→12/1981

V91781 I D3NN 6507A  45°  H   
45.90 x 9.44 x 145.90  MB         

V91782 I D3NN 6507 B  45°  H   
45.90 x 9.50 x 145.90  MB         

V91785 E D3NN 6505 A  45°     
38.23 x 9.42 x 145.90  MD         

V91786 E D3NN 6505 B  45°     
38.23 x 9.49 x 145.90  MD         

V91788 E D3NN 6505 D  45°     
38.23 x 10.18 x 145.90  MG         
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FORD TRACTOR

n 16  111.77
256 cu.in. 4195cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves  Diesel  FM6744

754   

V34050 I   45°  H VAG96006 IE  
45.97 x 9.52 x 146.05  MB       76.20 x 9.44 x 12.75  

V34052 I   45°  H   
45.97 x 9.82 x 146.05  MB         

V34054 I   45°  H   
45.97 x 10.21 x 146.05  MB         

V91115 I   45°  H   
45.90 x 9.44 x 146.05  MB         

V34049 E   45°     
38.48 x 9.42 x 146.05  MD         

V34051 E   45°     
38.48 x 9.49 x 146.05  MD         

V34053 E   45°     
38.48 x 9.80 x 146.05  MD         

V34055 E   45°  H   
38.48 x 10.18 x 146.05  MG         

n 17  111.77
BSD442 4195cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves  Diesel  FM6747

4830 07/1990→ 5030 10/1992→
5110 08/1987→10/1991 5610 08/1987→
5900 08/1987→  

V91781 I D3NN 6507A  45°  H   
45.90 x 9.44 x 145.90  MB         

V91782 I D3NN 6507 B  45°  H   
45.90 x 9.50 x 145.90  MB         

V91793 E   45° ss    
38.60 x 9.42 x 145.90  MD         

V91794 E   45° ss H   
38.60 x 9.50 x 145.90  MG         

n 18  111.77
256 cu.in./256 cu.in. 4196cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves  Diesel Turbocharged FM6752

7000  7100 10/1971→12/1974
7200 10/1971→12/1974  

V91789 I   30°  H   
46.70 x 9.44 x 145.80  MG   cr      

V91790 I   30°  H   
46.70 x 9.52 x 145.80  MG   cr      

V91793 E   45° ss    
38.60 x 9.42 x 145.90  MD         

V91794 E   45° ss H   
38.60 x 9.50 x 145.90  MG         
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FORD TRACTOR

n 19  111.77
268 cu.in. 4391cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves  Diesel  FM6753

7600 01/1975→12/1981 7700 01/1975→12/1981

V91781 I D3NN 6507A  45°  H   
45.90 x 9.44 x 145.90  MB         

V91782 I D3NN 6507 B  45°  H   
45.90 x 9.50 x 145.90  MB         

V91785 E D3NN 6505 A  45°     
38.23 x 9.42 x 145.90  MD         

V91786 E D3NN 6505 B  45°     
38.23 x 9.49 x 145.90  MD         

V91788 E D3NN 6505 D  45°     
38.23 x 10.18 x 145.90  MG         

n 20  111.77
268 cu.in. 4391cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves  Diesel  FM6749

BSD 444 (268 cu.in.) 4391cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves  Diesel  FM3521

6410 08/1987→10/1991 6610 10/1985→
6710 08/1987→10/1991 Industrial 

V91781 I D3NN 6507A  45°  H   
45.90 x 9.44 x 145.90  MB         

V91782 I D3NN 6507 B  45°  H   
45.90 x 9.50 x 145.90  MB         

V91793 E   45° ss    
38.60 x 9.42 x 145.90  MD         

V91794 E   45° ss H   
38.60 x 9.50 x 145.90  MG         

n 21  111.77
BSD 444T 4391cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves  Diesel Turbocharged FM3522

6610 10/1985→ 6810 08/1987→
7410 08/1987→10/1991 7610 01/1981→
7710 08/1987→  

V91789 I   30°  H   
46.70 x 9.44 x 145.80  MG   cr      

V91790 I   30°  H   
46.70 x 9.52 x 145.80  MG   cr      

V91793 E   45° ss    
38.60 x 9.42 x 145.90  MD         

V91794 E   45° ss H   
38.60 x 9.50 x 145.90  MG         
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FORD TRACTOR

n 22  111.77
401 cu.in. 6571cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves  Diesel  FM2568

401cu.in. 6571cc 6 Cyl.   Diesel  FM6775

8000  8200 01/1968→07/1992
8400 01/1971→09/1972  

V34050 I   45°  H VAG96006 IE  
45.97 x 9.52 x 146.05  MB       76.20 x 9.44 x 12.75  

V34052 I   45°  H   
45.97 x 9.82 x 146.05  MB         

V34054 I   45°  H   
45.97 x 10.21 x 146.05  MB         

V91115 I   45°  H   
45.90 x 9.44 x 146.05  MB         

V34049 E   45°     
38.48 x 9.42 x 146.05  MD         

V34051 E   45°     
38.48 x 9.49 x 146.05  MD         

V34053 E   45°     
38.48 x 9.80 x 146.05  MD         

V34055 E   45°  H   
38.48 x 10.18 x 146.05  MG         

n 23  111.77
401 cu.in. 6571cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves  Diesel Turbocharged FM6768

TW20 01/1979→12/1982  

V91789 I   30°  H   
46.70 x 9.44 x 145.80  MG   cr      

V91790 I   30°  H   
46.70 x 9.52 x 145.80  MG   cr      

V91793 E   45° ss    
38.60 x 9.42 x 145.90  MD         

V91794 E   45° ss H   
38.60 x 9.50 x 145.90  MG         

n 24  111.77
401 cu.in. 6571cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves  Diesel Turbocharged FM2572

9000  9200 01/1969→09/1972
9600 10/1972→07/1976 TW30 01/1979→12/1982

V91789 I   30°  H   VS6064 E 1
46.70 x 9.44 x 145.80  MG   cr      34.00 x 40.64 x 8.25 (45°)

V91790 I   30°  H   
46.70 x 9.52 x 145.80  MG   cr      

V91793 E   45° ss    
38.60 x 9.42 x 145.90  MD         

V91794 E   45° ss H   
38.60 x 9.50 x 145.90  MG         
1 Fully finished 1 Fertiggeschliffene 1 Entierement finis 1 Totalmente acabada 1 Finite
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FORD TRACTOR

n 25  111.77
401cu.in. 6571cc 6 Cyl.   Diesel  FM22568

7810 02/1988→10/1991 8530 03/1990→

V91781 I D3NN 6507A  45°  H   
45.90 x 9.44 x 145.90  MB         

V91782 I D3NN 6507 B  45°  H   
45.90 x 9.50 x 145.90  MB         

V91793 E   45° ss    
38.60 x 9.42 x 145.90  MD         

V91794 E   45° ss H   
38.60 x 9.50 x 145.90  MG         
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Engine Index • Indice des moteurs • Indice de motores
Indice per motore • Motorverzeichnis

ccm 9x x

FORD TRUCK

110/6 AA-Dover 104.78 5944 6 12 Diesel 9
130/7 AA-Dover 107.18 6227 6 12 Diesel 11
150/6 CA-Dover 104.77 5944 6 12 Diesel 7
2701E, 2706E 104.77 3933 4 8 Diesel 4
2703E, 2708E (330 cu.in.) 100.00 5410 Vertical, Inclined6 12 Diesel 2
2704 104.77 5942 6 12 Diesel 5
2704E, 2709E 104.77 5942 Vertical, Inclined6 12 Diesel 6
2711E 107.21 4152 4 8 Diesel 12
2712E 107.21 4152 4 8 Diesel 12
2713E 104.77 5981 6 12 Diesel 8
2714E 107.21 6227 6 12 Diesel 13
2715E (380) 107.21 6227 6 12 Diesel 13
590E 100.00 5416 6 12 Diesel 3
592E 100.00 3610 4 8 Diesel 1
90/5 AA-Dover 107.18 4178 4 8 Diesel 10
AV8.510 107.95 8360 8 16 Diesel 14
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FORD TRUCK

n 1  100.00
592E 3610cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves  Diesel  FM2503

Thames Trader 01/1954→12/1965  

V2690 I   30°   VAG330 IE  
43.80 x 9.50 x 158.40  MB       76.50 x 9.53 x 15.93  
Eng.1257972→        

V90163 E   30°     
39.19 x 9.47 x 156.34  MD   cr      

n 2  100.00
2703E, 2708E (330 cu.in.) 5410cc Vertical, Inclined6 Cyl. 12 Valves  Diesel  FM2509

D Series 01/1965→12/1968  

V34059 I   30°  H VAG330 IE  
45.21 x 9.50 x 155.70  MB       76.50 x 9.53 x 15.93  

V90163 E   30°     
39.19 x 9.47 x 156.34  MD   cr      

V94503 E   45°     
39.19 x 9.48 x 157.03  MB         

n 3  100.00
590E 5416cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves  Diesel  FM2506

D Series 01/1965→12/1969 Thames Trader 01/1955→12/1965

V2690 I   30°   VAG330 IE  
43.80 x 9.50 x 158.40  MB       76.50 x 9.53 x 15.93  
Eng.1257972→        

V90163 E   30°     
39.19 x 9.47 x 156.34  MD   cr      

V94503 E 1   45°     
39.19 x 9.48 x 157.03  MB         
1 Rotovalve 1 Rotovalve 1 Rotovalve 1 Rotovalve 1 Rotovalve

n 4  104.77
2701E, 2706E 3933cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves  Diesel  FM2512

D Series 01/1965→11/1969  

V34059 I   30°  H VAG330 IE  
45.21 x 9.50 x 155.70  MB       76.50 x 9.53 x 15.93  

V90163 E   30°     
39.19 x 9.47 x 156.34  MD   cr      

V94503 E   45°     
39.19 x 9.48 x 157.03  MB         

D

B C

E

G F

H

J

K

OE MAT.B x C x D E x F x G H x J x K (      )



256

FORD TRUCK

n 5  104.77
2704 5942cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves  Diesel Turbocharged FM2537

D 1000 01/1968→12/1970 D 1114 D  Series 01/1975→12/1980
D 1314 01/1971→12/1980 D 1414 01/1971→12/1980
D 1614 01/1971→12/1980 DA 2014 01/1971→12/1980
DA 2114 01/1974→12/1980 DT 1400 01/1968→12/1970
DT 1500 01/1969→12/1970 DT 2014 01/1971→12/1980
DT 2214 01/1971→12/1975 DT 2414 01/1975→12/1980
R 192 01/1968→12/1970 R 226 01/1968→12/1970
R 1014 01/1971→12/1982 R 1114 01/1971→12/1982

V34545 I   30°  H VAG330 IE  
45.21 x 9.49 x 156.00  MG       76.50 x 9.53 x 15.93  

V90163 E   30°     
39.19 x 9.47 x 156.34  MD   cr      

n 6  104.77
2704E, 2709E 5942cc Vertical, Inclined6 Cyl. 12 Valves  Diesel  FM2514

D Series 01/1965→11/1969  

V34059 I   30°  H VAG330 IE  
45.21 x 9.50 x 155.70  MB       76.50 x 9.53 x 15.93  

V90163 E   30°     
39.19 x 9.47 x 156.34  MD   cr      

V94503 E   45°     
39.19 x 9.48 x 157.03  MB         

n 7  104.77
150/6 CA-Dover 5944cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 110kW/150PS Diesel Turbocharged TD6957

Cargo 0915 01/1982→01/1996 Cargo 1115 01/1982→01/1996
Cargo 1215 01/1982→01/1996  

V90232 I   30°   VAG330 IE  
45.70 x 9.49 x 155.80  MD   cr    76.50 x 9.53 x 15.93  

V90233 E   30°     
38.30 x 9.48 x 156.50  MD   cr      

n 8  104.77
2713E 5981cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves  Diesel  FM2542

D 300 01/1969→12/1970 D 400 01/1969→12/1970
D 500 01/1969→12/1970 D 550 01/1969→12/1970
D 600 01/1969→12/1970 D 0610 01/1971→12/1980
D 700 01/1969→12/1970 D 0710 01/1971→12/1980
D 750 01/1969→12/1970 D 0810 01/1971→12/1980
D 0910 01/1971→12/1981 D 1010 01/1971→12/1980
D 1110 01/1971→12/1980 D 1210 01/1971→12/1980
DA 1610 01/1971→12/1980 DA 1710 01/1971→12/1980
R 192 01/1970→ R 1010 01/1971→12/1974

V34545 I   30°  H VAG330 IE  
45.21 x 9.49 x 156.00  MG       76.50 x 9.53 x 15.93  

V90163 E   30°     
39.19 x 9.47 x 156.34  MD   cr      
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FORD TRUCK

n 9  104.78
110/6 AA-Dover 5944cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 81kW/110PS Diesel  TD22248

V90232 I   30°   VAG330 IE  
45.70 x 9.49 x 155.80  MD   cr    76.50 x 9.53 x 15.93  

V90233 E   30°     
38.30 x 9.48 x 156.50  MD   cr      

n 10  107.18
90/5 AA-Dover 4178cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 63-66kW/86-90PS Diesel  TD6954

Cargo 0609 01/1982→01/1996 Cargo 0709 01/1982→01/1996
Cargo 0809 01/1982→01/1996 Cargo 0809 K 01/1982→01/1996

V90232 I   30°   VAG330 IE  
45.70 x 9.49 x 155.80  MD   cr    76.50 x 9.53 x 15.93  

V90233 E   30°     
38.30 x 9.48 x 156.50  MD   cr      

n 11  107.18
130/7 AA-Dover 6227cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 94kW/128PS Diesel  TD6956

Cargo 0712, 0713 05/1981→01/1987 Cargo 0812, 0813 05/1981→01/1987
Cargo 0913 01/1982→01/1996 Cargo 1013 01/1982→06/1994
Cargo 1113 01/1982→01/1996  

V90232 I   30°   VAG330 IE  
45.70 x 9.49 x 155.80  MD   cr    76.50 x 9.53 x 15.93  

V90233 E   30°     
38.30 x 9.48 x 156.50  MD   cr      

n 12  107.21
2711E 4152cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves  Diesel  FM2558

2712E 4152cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves  Diesel  FM2559

D 200 01/1969→12/1970 D 300 01/1969→12/1970
D 400 01/1969→12/1970 D 500 01/1969→12/1970
D 550 01/1969→12/1970 D Series 01/1969→12/1981
DO 507 01/1970→12/1972 DO 607 01/1971→12/1980
DO 707 01/1971→12/1980 DO 807 01/1971→12/1980
DO 907 01/1971→12/1980 Industrial 01/1969→12/1981

V34545 I   30°  H VAG330 IE  
45.21 x 9.49 x 156.00  MG       76.50 x 9.53 x 15.93  

V90163 E   30°     
39.19 x 9.47 x 156.34  MD   cr      
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FORD TRUCK

n 13  107.21
2714E 6227cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves  Diesel  FM2560

2715E (380) 6227cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves  Diesel  FM2562

D 250 01/1969→12/1970 D 750 01/1969→12/1970
D 800 01/1969→12/1970 D 900 01/1969→12/1970
D 1111 01/1975→12/1980 D 1211 01/1971→12/1980
D 1311 01/1971→12/1980 D 1411 01/1971→12/1980
DA 2011 01/1971→12/1980 DO 911 01/1978→12/1980
DT 800 01/1969→12/1970 DT 1711 01/1971→12/1980
DT 1911 01/1971→12/1980 Industrial Engine 01/1969→12/1981
R 192 01/1969→12/1970 R 226 01/1969→12/1970
R 1011 01/1971→12/1974 R 1111 01/1971→12/1974

V34545 I   30°  H VAG330 IE  
45.21 x 9.49 x 156.00  MG       76.50 x 9.53 x 15.93  

V90163 E   30°     
39.19 x 9.47 x 156.34  MD   cr      

n 14  107.95
AV8.510 8360cc 8 Cyl. 16 Valves 128kW/174PS Diesel  FM1374

D Series Phase 11 01/1969→12/1981  

V34979 I 3143 1822  45°   VAG92051 IE  
45.36 x 9.49 x 139.70  MD       65.90 x 9.51 x 15.89  

V34447 E 3143 1385  45°     
39.00 x 9.47 x 140.01  MD   cr      
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GARDNER

n 1  120.65
6HLXB 10450cc Horizontal6 Cyl. 12 Valves  Diesel  FM3672

Industrial   

V90158 E   30° ss H   VS6092 I 1
46.86 x 9.47 x 151.64  MG   cr      49.35 x 54.97 x 7.90 (30°)

        VS6093 E 1
        43.00 x 48.59 x 7.90 (30°)
1 Fully finished 1 Fertiggeschliffene 1 Entierement finis 1 Totalmente acabada 1 Finite

n 2  120.65
6LXB 10450cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves  Diesel  FM3683

6LXB MARINE 10450cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves  Diesel  FM3684

6LXC 10450cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves  Diesel  FM3406

6 LXB  Industrial 

V90158 E   30° ss H VAG92083 I  VS6092 I 1
46.86 x 9.47 x 151.64  MG   cr    76.20 x 9.52 x 19.07  49.35 x 54.97 x 7.90 (30°)

      VAG92084 E  VS6093 E 1
      71.45 x 9.53 x 19.09  43.00 x 48.59 x 7.90 (30°)
1 Fully finished 1 Fertiggeschliffene 1 Entierement finis 1 Totalmente acabada 1 Finite

n 3  120.65
8HLXB 13930cc Horizontal8 Cyl. 16 Valves  Diesel  FM3674

Industrial   

V90158 E   30° ss H   VS6092 I 1
46.86 x 9.47 x 151.64  MG   cr      49.35 x 54.97 x 7.90 (30°)

        VS6093 E 1
        43.00 x 48.59 x 7.90 (30°)
1 Fully finished 1 Fertiggeschliffene 1 Entierement finis 1 Totalmente acabada 1 Finite

n 4  120.65
8LXB 13930cc 8 Cyl. 16 Valves  Diesel  FM3688

8LXB MARINE 13930cc 8 Cyl. 16 Valves  Diesel  FM3689

8LXC 13930cc 8 Cyl. 16 Valves  Diesel  FM735

8 LXB  Industrial 

V90158 E   30° ss H VAG92083 I  VS6092 I 1
46.86 x 9.47 x 151.64  MG   cr    76.20 x 9.52 x 19.07  49.35 x 54.97 x 7.90 (30°)

      VAG92084 E  VS6093 E 1
      71.45 x 9.53 x 19.09  43.00 x 48.59 x 7.90 (30°)
1 Fully finished 1 Fertiggeschliffene 1 Entierement finis 1 Totalmente acabada 1 Finite
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Engine Index • Indice des moteurs • Indice de motores
Indice per motore • Motorverzeichnis

ccm 9x x

HONDA

20T2N 84.45 1994 4 8 Diesel 18
4EE-2 79.00 1686 4 16 Diesel 14
B20B 84.00 1973 4 16 Petrol 17
C32A2 90.00 3206 6 24 Petrol 26
C35A2 90.00 3474 6 24 Petrol 27
D13B 75.00 1343 4 16 Petrol 6
D13B7 75.00 1343 4 8 Petrol 7
D13C 73.70 1296 4 8 Petrol 3
D14A1 75.00 1396 4 16 Petrol 8
D14A2 75.00 1396 4 16 Petrol 8
D14A3 75.00 1396 4 16 Petrol 8
D14A4 75.00 1396 4 16 Petrol 8
D14A5 75.00 1396 4 16 Petrol 8
D14A7 75.00 1396 4 16 Petrol 8
D14A8 75.00 1396 4 16 Petrol 8
D15B 75.00 1493 4 16 Petrol 9
D15B2 75.00 1493 4 16 Petrol 9
D15Z1 75.00 1493 4 16 Petrol 9
D16A 75.00 1590 4 16 Petrol 10
D16A7 75.00 1590 4 16 Petrol 11
D16A8 75.00 1590 4 16 Petrol 10
D16A9 75.00 1590 4 16 Petrol 10
D16B2 75.00 1590 4 16 Petrol 11
D16B6 75.00 1590 4 16 Petrol 12
D16W1 75.00 1590 4 16 Petrol 12
D16W5 75.00 1590 4 16 Petrol 12
D16Y5 75.00 1590 4 16 Petrol 12
D16Z2 75.00 1590 4 16 Petrol 11
D16Z5 75.00 1590 4 16 Petrol 11
D16Z9 75.00 1590 4 16 Petrol 12
D17A2 75.00 1668 4 16 Petrol 13
EV2 74.00 1342 4 12 Petrol 4
EW 81.00 1595 4 8 Petrol 16
EW3 74.00 1488 4 12 Petrol 5
EW4 74.00 1488 4 8 Petrol 5
F18A3 85.00 1850 4 16 Petrol 19
F18B2 85.00 1850 4 16 Petrol 20
F20A4 85.00 1997 4 16 Petrol 22
F20A8 85.00 1997 4 16 Petrol 22
F20B3 85.00 1997 4 16 Petrol 23
F20B5 85.00 1997 4 16 Petrol 24
F20B6 85.00 1997 4 16 Petrol 24
F20Z1 85.00 1996 4 16 Petrol 21
F22A3 85.00 2156 4 16 Petrol 25
F22A7 85.00 2156 4 16 Petrol 25
F22A8 85.00 2156 4 16 Petrol 25
F22B5 85.00 2156 4 16 Petrol 25
F22Z2 85.00 2156 4 16 Petrol 25
L12A1 73.00 1243 4 8 Petrol 1
L13A1 73.00 1339 4 8 Petrol 2
XUD7T 80.00 1769 4 8 Diesel 15
ZC1 75.00 1590 4 16 Petrol 11
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HONDA

n 1  73.00
L12A1 1243cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 57kW/77PS Petrol  TD18261

Civic VII 1.2 Mk IV 04/2001→10/2004 Jazz II 1.2 03/2002→

V91730 I 14711-PM3-000  45°   VAG92397 I  
29.10 x 5.50 x 115.00         47.50 x 5.53 x 11.06  

V91731 E 14721-PM3-000  45°   VAG96221 E  
25.10 x 5.46 x 118.80  MD       54.00 x 5.53 x 11.06  

n 2  73.00
L13A1 1339cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 61kW/82PS Petrol  TD18259

City 1.3 SES 05/2003→09/2005 Fit 1.3 05/2003→
Fit Aria 1.3 09/2001→10/2004 Fit Aria 1.3 4WD 09/2001→10/2004
Jazz II 1.4 03/2002→07/2008  

V91730 I 14711-PM3-000  45°   VAG92397 I  
29.10 x 5.50 x 115.00         47.50 x 5.53 x 11.06  

      VAG96221 E  
      54.00 x 5.53 x 11.06  

n 3  73.70
D13C 1296cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 60kW/81PS Petrol  TD1540

V91730 I 14711-PM3-000  45°   VAG92397 I  
29.10 x 5.50 x 115.00         47.50 x 5.53 x 11.06  

V91731 E 14721-PM3-000  45°   VAG96221 E  
25.10 x 5.46 x 118.80  MD       54.00 x 5.53 x 11.06  

n 4  74.00
EV2 1342cc 4 Cyl. 12 Valves 59kW/80PS Petrol  TD4538

Civic I Shuttle 1.3 08/1983→12/1987 Civic III 1.3 10/1983→10/1987
Civic III Hatchback 1.3 10/1983→10/1987 CRX I Coupe 1.3 10/1983→10/1987

V90934 I   45°  H VAG92210 E  
27.00 x 6.58 x 112.80  MB       55.00 x 6.52 x 12.09  

V90935 E 14721-PE0-000  45°     
32.00 x 6.56 x 113.75  MD         

n 5  74.00
EW3 1488cc 4 Cyl. 12 Valves 74kW/100PS Petrol  TD4540

EW4 1488cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 74kW/100PS Petrol  TD1589

Civic III 1.5 GT 01/1985→10/1987 Civic III 1.5 GTI 03/1986→10/1987
Civic III Hatchback 1.5 GT 01/1985→10/1987 Civic III Hatchback 1.5 GTI 03/1986→10/1987
CRX I Coupe 1.5 i 10/1983→11/1986  

V90934 I   45°  H VAG92210 E  
27.00 x 6.58 x 112.80  MB       55.00 x 6.52 x 12.09  

V90935 E 14721-PE0-000  45°     
32.00 x 6.56 x 113.75  MD         

n 6  75.00
D13B 1343cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 66kW/89PS Petrol  TD4509

V91730 I 14711-PM3-000  45°   VAG92397 I  
29.10 x 5.50 x 115.00         47.50 x 5.53 x 11.06  

V91731 E 14721-PM3-000  45°   VAG96221 E  
25.10 x 5.46 x 118.80  MD       54.00 x 5.53 x 11.06  
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HONDA

n 7  75.00
D13B7 1343cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 48kW/65PS Petrol  TD13188

Logo 1.3 03/1999→03/2002  

V94099 I   45°   VAG92397 I  
30.00 x 5.50 x 118.60  MB       47.50 x 5.53 x 11.06  

V94100 E   45°   VAG96221 E  
26.00 x 5.50 x 116.00  MD       54.00 x 5.53 x 11.06  

n 8  75.00
D14A1 1396cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 61-66kW/83-90PS Petrol  TD1544

D14A2 1396cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 66kW/89PS Petrol  TD4511

D14A3 1396cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 55kW/75PS Petrol  TD4512

D14A4 1396cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 66kW/89PS Petrol  TD4513

D14A5 1396cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 55kW/75PS Petrol  TD1543

D14A7 1396cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 55kW/75PS Petrol  TD9807

D14A8 1396cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 66kW/89PS Petrol  TD9808

Civic II Shuttle 1.4 i 16V Mk II Shuttle 01/1988→12/1992 Civic IV 1.4 i 11/1995→02/2001
Civic IV 1.4 i S 11/1995→02/2001 Civic IV 1.4 L 10/1987→12/1989
Civic VI 1.4 i 11/1995→02/2001 Civic VI Aerodeck 1.4 16V 04/1998→02/2001
Civic VI Fastback 1.4 16V 01/1997→02/2001 Civic VI Fastback 1.4 i 09/1994→01/1997
Concerto 1.4 08/1989→10/1992  

V91730 I 14711-PM3-000  45°   VAG92397 I  
29.10 x 5.50 x 115.00         47.50 x 5.53 x 11.06  

V91731 E 14721-PM3-000  45°   VAG96221 E  
25.10 x 5.46 x 118.80  MD       54.00 x 5.53 x 11.06  

n 9  75.00
D15B 1493cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 66-74kW/90-101PS Petrol  TD4514

D15B2 1493cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 66/69kW/90/94PS Petrol  TD4516

D15Z1 1493cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 69kW/93PS Petrol  TD1551

Capa 1.5  4x4 01/1998→09/2002 Civic II Shuttle 1.5 i 16V 01/1988→11/1991
Civic IV 1.5 i 16V 10/1987→11/1995 Civic V 1.5 Mk IV 01/1992→12/1992
Civic V i 16V 10/1991→11/1995 Concerto 1.5 i 16V 08/1989→05/1995

V91730 I 14711-PM3-000  45°   VAG92397 I  
29.10 x 5.50 x 115.00         47.50 x 5.53 x 11.06  

V91731 E 14721-PM3-000  45°   VAG96221 E  
25.10 x 5.46 x 118.80  MD       54.00 x 5.53 x 11.06  

n 10  75.00
D16A 1590cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 79-91kW/107-124PS Petrol  TD17638

D16A8 1590cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 90kW/122PS Petrol  TD1552

D16A9 1590cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 96kW/131PS Petrol  TD1553

Civic II Shuttle 1.6  4x4 01/1988→12/1992 Civic IV 1.6 i 16V 09/1987→09/1991
Concerto 1.6 10/1989→10/1992 Concerto 1.6 i 16V 08/1989→03/1995
CRX II Coupe 1.6 i 16V 10/1987→12/1989  

V91733 E 14721-PG6-000  45°     
27.10 x 6.56 x 104.60  MD         
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HONDA

n 11  75.00
D16A7 1590cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 96kW/131PS Petrol  TD1558

D16B2 1590cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 85kW/116PS Petrol  TD9810

D16Z2 1590cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 81-82kW/110-112PS Petrol  TD1561

D16Z5 1590cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 91kW/124PS Petrol  TD4524

ZC1 1590cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 92kW/125PS Petrol  TD4556

Civic II Shuttle 1.6  4x4 01/1988→12/1992 Civic IV 1.6 i 16V 09/1987→09/1991
Civic V 1.6 EX 08/1993→10/1995 Civic VI Aerodeck 1.6 16V 04/1998→02/2001
Civic VI Fastback 1.6 16V 01/1997→02/2001 Concerto 1.6 16V 08/1989→03/1995
Concerto 1.6 i 16V 08/1989→03/1995 CRX I Coupe 1.6 i 16V 03/1986→10/1987
CRX II 1.6 i 16V 10/1987→02/1992  

V91730 I 14711-PM3-000  45°   VAG92397 I  
29.10 x 5.50 x 115.00         47.50 x 5.53 x 11.06  

V91731 E 14721-PM3-000  45°   VAG96221 E  
25.10 x 5.46 x 118.80  MD       54.00 x 5.53 x 11.06  

n 12  75.00
D16B6 1590cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 85kW/116PS Petrol  TD14254

D16W1 1590cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 77kW/105PS Petrol  TD14248

D16W5 1590cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 91kW/124PS Petrol  TD18262

D16Y5 1590cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 84kW/114PS Petrol  TD14488

D16Z9 1590cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 92kW/125PS Petrol  TD1565

Accord VII 1.6 i 10/1998→12/2002 Civic IV 1.6 i 11/1995→02/2001
Civic V  Coupe 1.6 i Vtec 01/1994→03/1996 HR-V 1.6 16V 03/1999→
HR-V 1.6 16V 4WD 03/1999→  

V94099 I   45°   VAG92397 I  
30.00 x 5.50 x 118.60  MB       47.50 x 5.53 x 11.06  

      VAG96221 E  
      54.00 x 5.53 x 11.06  

n 13  75.00
D17A2 1668cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 92kW/125PS Petrol  TD18253

FR-V 1.7 02/2005→ Stream 1.7 16V 05/2001→

V94099 I   45°   VAG92397 I  
30.00 x 5.50 x 118.60  MB       47.50 x 5.53 x 11.06  

      VAG96221 E  
      54.00 x 5.53 x 11.06  

n 14  79.00
4EE-2 1686cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 74kW/100PS Diesel Turbocharged TD18735

Civic VII Hatchback CTDi 01/2002→09/2005  

V94426 I 641 025  45°   VAG96291 IE  
27.50 x 6.00 x 98.40  MD       42.00 x 6.00 x 11.05  

V94427 E 641 387  45° ss    
26.50 x 6.00 x 98.10  MD         

D

B C

E

G F

H

J

K

OE MAT.B x C x D E x F x G H x J x K (      )



266

HONDA

n 15  80.00
XUD7T 1769cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 58kW/79PS Diesel Turbocharged SOHC TD18393

City 1.8 D 02/1997→11/1999 Concerto 1.8 TD 08/1994→10/1996

V91144 I 96 005 391  45°  H VAG92288B IE  HR569 S 
38.50 x 8.00 x 112.50  MB       52.00 x 8.03 x 14.28  

V91145 E 96 137 360  45°     
33.00 x 8.00 x 112.00  MD   cr      

V94024 E 0949.64  45°     
33.00 x 8.00 x 112.00  MD         

n 16  81.00
EW 1595cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 88kW/120PS Petrol  TD1588

V91338 I 035 109 601K  45°   VAG92061B IE  
38.10 x 7.97 x 91.90  MD       36.70 x 8.00 x 12.08  

V91030 E 035 109 611F  45° ss H VAG92105B IE  
33.30 x 7.95 x 98.60  MG       42.30 x 7.99 x 12.08  

V91340 E 053 109 611  45°  H   
33.30 x 7.95 x 91.20  MG         

n 17  84.00
B20B 1973cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 94kW/128PS Petrol  TD9398

CR-V I 2.0 16V 10/1995→01/1999  

V94093 I 14711-P75-A00  45°  H   
31.00 x 6.55 x 105.55  MB         

V94094 E 14721-P75-A00  45°     
28.00 x 6.55 x 106.00  MD         

n 18  84.45
20T2N 1994cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 77kW/105PS Diesel Turbocharged TD5390

Accord VI 2.0 TDi 04/1996→10/1998 Accord VII 2.0 Turbo DI 02/1999→12/2002
Accord VII Hatchback 2.0 Tdi 12/1999→10/2000 Civic VI Aerodeck 2.0 i D 04/1998→02/2001

V94018 I   45°   VAG92511 IE  HR5051 S 
37.20 x 6.92 x 87.00  MB       28.30 x 6.96 x 12.05  

V94019 E   45°     
32.60 x 6.91 x 87.00  MD         

n 19  85.00
F18A3 1850cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 100kW/136PS Petrol  TD4542

Accord VI 1.9 i 02/1996→10/1998  

V94095 I 14711-PT3-A00  45°  H VAG92397 I  
34.00 x 5.50 x 112.00  MB       47.50 x 5.53 x 11.06  

V94096 E 14721-PT6-A00  45°   VAG96221 E  
29.00 x 5.50 x 123.40  MD       54.00 x 5.53 x 11.06  

n 20  85.00
F18B2 1850cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 100kW/136PS Petrol  TD14251

Accord VII 1.8 i 10/1998→12/2002 Accord VII Hatchback 1.8 i 12/1999→12/2002

V91730 I 14711-PM3-000  45°   VAG92397 I  
29.10 x 5.50 x 115.00         47.50 x 5.53 x 11.06  

V91731 E 14721-PM3-000  45°   VAG96221 E  
25.10 x 5.46 x 118.80  MD       54.00 x 5.53 x 11.06  
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HONDA

n 21  85.00
F20Z1 1996cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 96kW/131PS Petrol  TD4545

Accord V 2.0 i S 03/1993→01/1996 Accord VI 2.0 i LS 02/1996→10/1998

V91730 I 14711-PM3-000  45°   VAG92397 I  
29.10 x 5.50 x 115.00         47.50 x 5.53 x 11.06  

V91731 E 14721-PM3-000  45°   VAG96221 E  
25.10 x 5.46 x 118.80  MD       54.00 x 5.53 x 11.06  

n 22  85.00
F20A4 1997cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 98kW/133PS Petrol  TD1597

F20A8 1997cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 98kW/133PS Petrol  TD1598

Accord IV 2.0 i 16V 01/1990→03/1993 Prelude IV Coupe 2.0 i 16V 02/1992→09/1996
Prelude V Coupe 2.0 16V 10/1996→10/2000  

V94768 E 14721-PT0-000  45°   VAG92397 I  
27.00 x 5.50 x 114.10  MD       47.50 x 5.53 x 11.06  

      VAG96221 E  
      54.00 x 5.53 x 11.06  

n 23  85.00
F20B3 1997cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 108kW/147PS Petrol  TD4544

Accord V  Coupe 2.0 09/1993→12/1997 Accord V Aerodeck 2.0 i LS 16V 09/1993→02/1998

V94095 I 14711-PT3-A00  45°  H VAG92397 I  HR5088 S 
34.00 x 5.50 x 112.00  MB       47.50 x 5.53 x 11.06  

V94096 E 14721-PT6-A00  45°   VAG96221 E  
29.00 x 5.50 x 123.40  MD       54.00 x 5.53 x 11.06  

n 24  85.00
F20B5 1997cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 108kW/147PS Petrol  TD14249

F20B6 1997cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 108kW/147PS Petrol  TD14252

Accord VII 2.0 i 10/1998→01/2001 Accord VII  Coupe 2.0 i 16V 02/1998→06/2003
Accord VII Hatchback 2.0 12/1999→12/2002  

V91730 I 14711-PM3-000  45°   VAG92397 I  
29.10 x 5.50 x 115.00         47.50 x 5.53 x 11.06  

V91731 E 14721-PM3-000  45°   VAG96221 E  
25.10 x 5.46 x 118.80  MD       54.00 x 5.53 x 11.06  

n 25  85.00
F22A3 2156cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 108-110kW/147-150PS Petrol  TD1604

F22A7 2156cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 110kW/150PS Petrol  TD4547

F22A8 2156cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 108kW/147PS Petrol  TD4548

F22B5 2156cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 110kW/150PS Petrol  TD4549

F22Z2 2156cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 110kW/150PS Petrol  TD4551

Accord IV 2.2 i 16V 01/1990→03/1993 Accord IV 2.2 i 16V Automatik 01/1990→03/1993
Accord IV Aerodeck 2.2 i 16V 01/1991→12/1993 Accord V  Coupe 2.2 i ES 09/1993→02/1998
Accord V Aerodeck 2.2 i ES 09/1993→02/1998 Accord VI 2.2 i VTEC 02/1996→10/1998
Ascot 2.2 EX 11/1990→10/1996  

V94095 I 14711-PT3-A00  45°  H VAG92397 I  
34.00 x 5.50 x 112.00  MB       47.50 x 5.53 x 11.06  

V94571 E 14721-PT3-A00  45°  st VAG96221 E  
29.00 x 5.50 x 123.60  MD       54.00 x 5.53 x 11.06  
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HONDA

n 26  90.00
C32A2 3206cc 6 Cyl. 24 Valves 151kW/205PS Petrol  TD4508

Legend II 3.2 i 24V 01/1991→02/1996 Legend II  Coupe 3.2 i 24V 01/1991→02/1996

V91730 I 14711-PM3-000  45°   VAG92397 I  
29.10 x 5.50 x 115.00         47.50 x 5.53 x 11.06  

V91731 E 14721-PM3-000  45°   VAG96221 E  
25.10 x 5.46 x 118.80  MD       54.00 x 5.53 x 11.06  

n 27  90.00
C35A2 3474cc V6 Cyl. 24 Valves 151kW/205PS Petrol  TD5394

Legend III 3.5 i 24V 02/1996→  

V91730 I 14711-PM3-000  45°   VAG92397 I  
29.10 x 5.50 x 115.00         47.50 x 5.53 x 11.06  

V91731 E 14721-PM3-000  45°   VAG96221 E  
25.10 x 5.46 x 118.80  MD       54.00 x 5.53 x 11.06  
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Engine Index • Indice des moteurs • Indice de motores
Indice per motore • Motorverzeichnis

ccm 9x x

HYUNDAI

4D56T 91.10 2477 4 8 Diesel 12
4G61 82.30 1596 4 16 Petrol 8
D4BA 91.10 2477 4 8 Diesel 13
D4BH 91.10 2477 4 8 Diesel 12
D4BX 91.10 2477 4 8 Diesel 13
D4CB 91.00 2497 4 16 Diesel 11
G13B 71.00 1299 4 8 Petrol 2
G15B 75.50 1468 4 8 Petrol 4
G4CS 86.50 2351 4 8 Petrol 9
G4DJ 75.50 1468 4 8 Petrol 4
G4E-A 71.50 1341 4 12 Petrol 3
G4EB 75.50 1495 4 12 Petrol 5
G4ED 76.50 1599 4 16 Petrol 6
G4ED-G 76.50 1599 4 16 Petrol 6
G4EH 71.50 1341 4 12 Petrol 3
G4EK 75.50 1495 4 12 Petrol 5
G4GC 82.00 1975 4 16 Petrol 7
G4GC-G 82.00 1975 4 16 Petrol 7
G4HC 66.00 999 4 12 Petrol 1
G6BA-G 86.70 2656 6 24 Petrol 10
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HYUNDAI

n 1  66.00
G4HC 999cc 4 Cyl. 12 Valves 40kW/54PS Petrol  TD16145

Atos 1.0 i 02/1998→03/2002 Atos Prime 1.0 i 08/1999→

V94461 I 22211-02500  45°  H   
23.00 x 5.50 x 100.30  MB         

V94462 E 22212-02500  45°  H   
27.00 x 5.50 x 100.00  MG         

n 2  71.00
G13B 1299cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 50-55kW/68-75PS Petrol  TD12988

Pony 1.3 10/1985→09/1989  

V90123 I MD-016460  45°  H VAG92046 I  
34.16 x 6.57 x 102.08  MB       44.00 x 6.62 x 12.13  

V90124 E MD-016461  45°   VAG92047 E  
29.97 x 6.54 x 100.97  MD       49.50 x 6.62 x 12.13  

n 3  71.50
G4E-A 1341cc 4 Cyl. 12 Valves 55-63kW/75-86PS Petrol  TD16149

G4EH 1341cc 4 Cyl. 12 Valves 62kW/84PS Petrol  TD4568

Accent  1.3 10/1994→01/2000 Accent 1.3 01/2000→11/2005
Accent  1.3 i 12V 10/1994→01/2000 Accent I 1.3 10/1994→01/2000
Accent I 1.3 i 12V 10/1994→01/2000 Accent II 1.3 01/2000→
Getz 1.3 09/2003→ Getz 1.3 i 09/2002→

V95017 I 22211-22003  45°  H   
27.40 x 6.00 x 99.00  MB         

V95018 E 22212-22011  45°  H   
32.00 x 6.00 x 98.30  MG         

n 4  75.50
G4DJ 1468cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 53-63kW/72-86PS Petrol  TD9400

G15B 1468cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 53kW/72PS Petrol  TD1636

Lantra I 1.5 i.e. 10/1990→11/1995 Pony 1.5 10/1985→01/1995
Pony 1.5 i 10/1989→01/1995 Pony/Excel  1.5 01/1990→01/1995
Pony/Excel  1.5 i 01/1990→01/1995 S  Coupe 1.5 i 02/1990→05/1996

V90123 I MD-016460  45°  H VAG92046 I  
34.16 x 6.57 x 102.08  MB       44.00 x 6.62 x 12.13  

V90124 E MD-016461  45°   VAG92047 E  
29.97 x 6.54 x 100.97  MD       49.50 x 6.62 x 12.13  

n 5  75.50
G4EB 1495cc 4 Cyl. 12 Valves 66kW/89PS Petrol  TD16371

G4EK 1495cc 4 Cyl. 12 Valves 66kW/89PS Petrol  TD4569

Accent 1.5 01/2000→11/2005 Accent  1.5 i 12V 10/1994→01/2000
Accent I 1.5 i 12V 10/1994→01/2000 Accent II 1.5 01/2000→
Lantra II 1.5 12V 12/1996→09/2000 Lantra II Wagon 1.5 12V 04/1997→
S  Coupe 1.5 i 04/1992→05/1996  

V95017 I 22211-22003  45°  H   
27.40 x 6.00 x 99.00  MB         

V95018 E 22212-22011  45°  H   
32.00 x 6.00 x 98.30  MG         
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n 6  76.50
G4ED 1599cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 77-82kW/105-112PS Petrol  TD20721

G4ED-G 1599cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 76-79kW/103-107PS Petrol  TD16146

Accent 1.6 12/2002→11/2005 Accent 1.6 GLS 11/2005→
Accent II 1.6 12/2002→ Accent III 1.6 GLS 11/2005→
Coupe 1.6 16V 03/2002→ Elantra 1.6 06/2000→
Getz 1.6 09/2002→ Matrix 1.6 06/2001→
Tiburon  Coupe 1.6 CVVT 10/2006→  

V95021 I 22211-26600  45°  H   
29.10 x 6.00 x 91.80  MB         

V95022 E 22212-26000  45°  H   
25.00 x 6.00 x 92.35  MG         

n 7  82.00
G4GC 1975cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 104-105kW/141-143PS Petrol  TD20723

G4GC-G 1975cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 100-102kW/136-139PS Petrol  TD16147

Coupe 2.0 03/2002→ Coupe 2.0 GLS 02/2003→
Elantra 2.0 06/2000→ i30 2.0 10/2007→
Trajet 2.0 11/2003→ Tucson 2.0 08/2004→
Tucson 2.0  Allrad 08/2004→  

V98038 I 22211-23000  45°     
32.00 x 6.00 x 102.30  MB         

V98039 E 22212-23000  45°     
27.50 x 6.00 x 104.70  ME         

n 8  82.30
4G61 1596cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 84kW/114PS Petrol  TD9399

Coupe 1.6 i 16V 12/1996→04/2002 Lantra II 1.6 16V 11/1995→09/2000
Lantra II Wagon 1.6 16V 02/1996→  

V94451 I MD-127 840  45°  H VAG92046 I  
34.00 x 6.55 x 109.70  MB       44.00 x 6.62 x 12.13  

V94446 E MD-127 841  45°  st VAG92047 E  
30.50 x 6.54 x 109.80  MD       49.50 x 6.62 x 12.13  

n 9  86.50
G4CS 2351cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 84/90kW/114/122PS Petrol  TD16109

H-1 2.4 10/1997→ H-1 2.4  4WD 10/1997→
H100 2.4 07/1993→ Sonata II 2.4 i 09/1988→08/1991
Starex 2.4 06/1997→ Starex 2.4  4WD 02/1998→

V94463 I 22211-33000  45°  H   
34.00 x 6.57 x 109.50  MB         

V94464 E 22212-33000  45°     
30.50 x 6.53 x 109.70  MD         

n 10  86.70
G6BA-G 2656cc V6 Cyl. 24 Valves 123-127kW/167-173PS Petrol  TD16154

Coupe 2.7 V6 03/2002→ Santa Fé I 2.7 V6 4x4 02/2001→03/2006
Sonata IV 2.7 V6 10/2001→11/2004 Trajet 2.7 V6 09/2000→
Tucson 2.7 Allrad 08/2004→  

V98040 I 22211-37201  45°     
32.00 x 6.00 x 96.20  MB         

V98041 E 22212-37200  45°     
27.50 x 6.00 x 97.30  ME         
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n 11  91.00
D4CB 2497cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 103-125kW/140-170PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD21021

H-1 Box 2.5 CRDi 08/2003→ i800 Bus 2.5 CRDi 05/2008→
iLOAD Box 2.5 CRDi 02/2008→  

V98052 I 22211-4A061  45°     
31.70 x 7.00 x 110.50  MB         

V98053 E 22212-4A061  45°     
28.00 x 7.00 x 110.50  ME         

n 12  91.10
4D56T 2477cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 62-70kW/84-95PS Diesel Turbocharged SOHC TD18860

D4BH 2477cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 73kW/99PS Diesel Turbocharged TD11429

Galloper I 2.5 TD 08/1991→07/1998 Galloper I 2.5 TD intercooler 08/1991→07/1998
Galloper II 2.5 TD intercooler 08/1998→ H-1 2.5 D 06/2000→10/2005
H-1 2.5 TD 10/1999→ H-1 Box Van 2.5 TD 03/2000→
Starex 2.5 TCi 10/1997→ Terracan 2.5 D 06/2001→10/2003

V91238 I 22211-42850  45°  H VAG92322 I  
40.10 x 7.98 x 136.50  MB       71.00 x 8.00 x 13.13  

V91239 E 22212-42850  45°   VAG92323 E  
34.16 x 7.96 x 136.50  MD       74.00 x 8.00 x 13.13  

V94325 E   45°     
34.00 x 8.00 x 136.50  MD         

n 13  91.10
D4BA 2477cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 55-57kW/75-78PS Diesel  TD7147

D4BX 2477cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 54-55kW/73-75PS Diesel  TD7148

H100 2.5 D 07/1993→12/1994 H100 Box Van 2.5 D 07/1993→12/1994

V91238 I 22211-42850  45°  H VAG96279 I  
40.10 x 7.98 x 136.50  MB       71.00 x 8.00 x 13.07  

V91239 E 22212-42850  45°   VAG96280 E  
34.16 x 7.96 x 136.50  MD       74.00 x 8.00 x 13.07  

V94325 E   45°     
34.00 x 8.00 x 136.50  MD         
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IHC

n 1  88.90
BD-154 2720cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves  Diesel  FM852

Agricultural   

      VAG721 I  
      82.55 x 8.74 x 14.30  

      VAG722 E  
      76.20 x 8.74 x 14.30  

n 2  98.42
D-155 2540cc 3 Cyl. 6 Valves 27-36kW/37-49PS Diesel  TD18801

V90034 I 3 055 055 R2  45°   VAG92022 IE  
42.98 x 10.08 x 145.98  MD       77.20 x 9.90 x 16.08  

V90035 E   45°     
40.97 x 10.06 x 146.05  MD         

n 3  98.42
D-179 2930cc 3 Cyl. 6 Valves 36-38kW/49-52PS Diesel  TD18802

V90034 I 3 055 055 R2  45°   VAG92022 IE  
42.98 x 10.08 x 145.98  MD       77.20 x 9.90 x 16.08  

V90035 E   45°     
40.97 x 10.06 x 146.05  MD         

n 4  98.42
D-206 3380cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 40-44kW/54-60PS Diesel  TD18803

V90034 I 3 055 055 R2  45°   VAG92022 IE  
42.98 x 10.08 x 145.98  MD       77.20 x 9.90 x 16.08  

V90035 E   45°     
40.97 x 10.06 x 146.05  MD         

n 5  98.42
D-239 3915cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 45-56kW/61-76PS Diesel  TD18804

V90034 I 3 055 055 R2  45°   VAG92022 IE  
42.98 x 10.08 x 145.98  MD       77.20 x 9.90 x 16.08  

V90035 E   45°     
40.97 x 10.06 x 146.05  MD         

n 6  98.42
D-310 5070cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 62-68kW/84-92PS Diesel  TD18806

V90034 I 3 055 055 R2  45°   VAG92022 IE  
42.98 x 10.08 x 145.98  MD       77.20 x 9.90 x 16.08  

V90035 E   45°     
40.97 x 10.06 x 146.05  MD         

n 7  98.42
D-358 5863cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 74-101kW/101-137PS Diesel  TD18807

CM-Serie 1046 01/1971→12/1977 CM-Serie 1046 A 01/1971→12/1977
CM-Serie 1055 01/1977→12/1982 CM-Serie 1055 A 01/1977→12/1982
CM-Serie 1056 01/1982→12/1992  

V90034 I 3 055 055 R2  45°   VAG92022 IE  
42.98 x 10.08 x 145.98  MD       77.20 x 9.90 x 16.08  

V90035 E   45°     
40.97 x 10.06 x 146.05  MD         
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n 8  100.00
D-264 4035cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves  Diesel  FM7786

Agricultural   

V90034 I 3 055 055 R2  45°   VAG92022 IE  
42.98 x 10.08 x 145.98  MD       77.20 x 9.90 x 16.08  

V90035 E   45°     
40.97 x 10.06 x 146.05  MD         

n 9  100.00
D-248 4390cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves  Diesel  FM7785

Agricultural   

V2256 I   45°  H VAG248 IE  
43.89 x 9.45 x 183.50  MB       95.00 x 9.52 x 17.52  

n 10  101.60
BD-264 264cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves  Diesel  FM863

Agricultural   

V2256 I   45°  H VAG248 IE  
43.89 x 9.45 x 183.50  MB       95.00 x 9.52 x 17.52  
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ISUZU

n 1  76.00
4EC1 1488cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 37kW/50PS Diesel  TD4575

Gemini 1.5 D 06/1974→12/1990  

V91230 I 8-94326-843-0  45°  H VAG92321 IE  
34.70 x 6.99 x 104.00  MB       43.00 x 7.00 x 11.56  

V91231 E 8-94110-017-3  45°  st   
30.70 x 6.98 x 104.00  MD   cr      

n 2  76.00
4EC1T 1488cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 49-54kW/67-73PS Diesel Turbocharged TD4576

Gemini 1.5 TD 02/1988→12/1990  

V91230 I 8-94326-843-0  45°  H VAG92321 IE  
34.70 x 6.99 x 104.00  MB       43.00 x 7.00 x 11.56  

V91232 E 8-94115-059-2  45° ss st   
30.70 x 6.98 x 104.15  MD   cr      

n 3  82.00
G161 1584cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 59kW/80PS Petrol  TD1688

G161Z 1584cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 74kW/100PS Petrol  TD1689

V90144 I   45°  H   
40.40 x 7.96 x 110.60  MB   cr      

n 4  84.00
G180Z 1817cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 81kW/110PS Petrol  TD1694

V90144 I   45°  H   
40.40 x 7.96 x 110.60  MB   cr      
01/80→12/82        

n 5  84.00
4ZB1 1818cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 56-77kW/76-105PS Petrol  TD1679

Aska 1.8 07/1989→09/1995  

V90144 I   45°  H   
40.40 x 7.96 x 110.60  MB   cr      

n 6  86.00
C190 1951cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 40kW/54PS Diesel  TD1685

V91497 I 5-12551-028-0  45°  H VAG50891 IE  
40.10 x 7.96 x 115.80  MB       54.00 x 8.00 x 14.00  
01/81→      →12/80  

V91498 E 5-12552-034-2  45°  st VAG92372 IE  
34.10 x 7.94 x 115.80  MD       50.00 x 8.00 x 14.03  
01/81→      01/81→  

n 7  87.00
G200Z 1949cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 58kW/79PS Petrol  TD1696

Campo 2.0 06/1985→12/1988 Campo 2.0 4WD 06/1985→12/1988

V90144 I   45°  H   
40.40 x 7.96 x 110.60  MB   cr      
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ISUZU

n 8  88.00
4FD1 2189cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 45-54kW/61-73PS Diesel  TD1667

Midi 2.2 D 01/1989→ Midi 2.2 D 4WD 01/1989→
Midi Van 2.2 D 4WD 09/1988→ Midi Van 2.2 D 01/1989→

V91223 E   45° ss  VAG92301 IE  
34.10 x 7.96 x 134.20  ME   cr    60.00 x 8.02 x 12.05  

n 9  88.00
C223 2238cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 45kW/61PS Diesel  TD1686

Campo 2.2 D 01/1983→12/1991 Campo 2.2 D 4WD 01/1983→12/1990
Trooper 2.2 D 05/1984→12/1989 Trooper Soft Top 2.2 D 05/1984→07/1989

V91497 I 5-12551-028-0  45°  H VAG92372 IE  
40.10 x 7.96 x 115.80  MB       50.00 x 8.00 x 14.03  

V91498 E 5-12552-034-2  45°  st   
34.10 x 7.94 x 115.80  MD         

n 10  95.40
4 JG2 T 3059cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 80-85kW/109-116PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD8402

Pick Up 3.1 TD 05/1997→ Trooper 3.1 08/1991→07/1998
Trooper Soft Top 3.1 08/1991→07/1998  

V94662 I   45°  st   
40.10 x 8.00 x 117.50  MD         

V94663 E   45°  st   
35.70 x 8.00 x 117.50  MD         
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Engine Index • Indice des moteurs • Indice de motores
Indice per motore • Motorverzeichnis

ccm 9x x

IVECO

203 H 61 130.00 11548 6 12 Diesel 50
8025.01 95.00 1559 2 4 Diesel 13
8025.02 100.00 1728 2 4 Diesel 17
803 A.062 (8030.01) 95.00 2339 3 6 Diesel 14
8031.L.05 104.00 2930 3 6 Diesel 28
8035.05 104.00 2930 3 6 Diesel 28
8035.06 100.00 2710 3 6 Diesel 18
8040.02 100.00 3456 4 8 Diesel 20
8040.04 103.00 3666 4 8 Diesel 24
8040.04.200 103.00 3666 4 8 Diesel 24
8040.05.200 104.00 3908 4 8 Diesel 29
8040.05.203 104.00 3908 4 8 Diesel 29
8040.05.230 104.00 3908 4 8 Diesel 29
8040.05.233 104.00 3908 4 8 Diesel 29
8040.05.235 104.00 3908 4 8 Diesel 29
8040.25 B.4200 104.00 3908 4 8 Diesel 29
8040.25.200 104.00 3908 4 8 Diesel 29
8040.25.220 104.00 3908 4 8 Diesel 29
8040.25B.4220 104.00 3908 4 8 Diesel 29
8040.45.400 104.00 3908 4 8 Diesel 29
8040.45.4180 104.00 3908 4 8 Diesel 29
8040.45.4380 104.00 3908 4 8 Diesel 29
8045.02 100.00 3455 4 8 Diesel 19
8045.04 103.00 3666 4 8 Diesel 24
804A (8040.01) 95.00 3119 4 8 Diesel 15
8055.04 103.00 4583 5 10 Diesel 25
8055.05 104.00 4882 5 10 Diesel 30
8060.02 100.00 5184 6 12 Diesel 21
8060.02.001 100.00 5184 6 12 Diesel 21
8060.02.003 100.00 5184 6 12 Diesel 21
8060.04 103.00 5500 6 12 Diesel 26
8060.04.055 103.00 5500 6 12 Diesel 26
8060.04.060 103.00 5500 6 12 Diesel 26
8060.04.070 103.00 5500 6 12 Diesel 26
8060.04.620 103.00 5500 6 12 Diesel 26
8060.04.621 103.00 5500 6 12 Diesel 26
8060.04.630 103.00 5500 6 12 Diesel 26
8060.04.639 103.00 5500 6 12 Diesel 26
8060.04.658 103.00 5500 6 12 Diesel 26
8060.04.660 103.00 5500 6 12 Diesel 26
8060.04.669 103.00 5500 6 12 Diesel 26
8060.04.670 103.00 5500 6 12 Diesel 26
8060.04.672 103.00 5500 6 12 Diesel 26
8060.04.675 103.00 5500 6 12 Diesel 26
8060.04.689 103.00 5500 6 12 Diesel 26
8060.05 104.00 5862 6 12 Diesel 31
8060.05.200 104.00 5862 6 12 Diesel 31
8060.05.246 104.00 5862 6 12 Diesel 31
8060.05.270 104.00 5862 6 12 Diesel 31
8060.05.280 104.00 5862 6 12 Diesel 31
8060.05.285 104.00 5862 6 12 Diesel 31
8060.05.289 104.00 5862 6 12 Diesel 31
8060.12 100.00 5184 6 12 Diesel 21
8060.24.601 103.00 5500 6 12 Diesel 27
8060.24.670 103.00 5500 6 12 Diesel 27
8060.24.671 103.00 5500 6 12 Diesel 27
8060.24.678 103.00 5500 6 12 Diesel 27
8060.25R 4200 104.00 5862 6 12 Diesel 31
8060.25R 4300 104.00 5862 6 12 Diesel 31
8060.25R.4200 LTC 104.00 5862 6 12 Diesel 31
8060.25R.4280 104.00 5862 6 12 Diesel 31
8060.25V.4000 104.00 5862 6 12 Diesel 31
8060.25V.4080 104.00 5862 6 12 Diesel 31
8060.25V.4800 104.00 5862 6 12 Diesel 31
8060.45.4100 104.00 5862 6 12 Diesel 31
8060.45.4300/8060.45.4400/8060.45L.4400 104.00 5862 6 12 Diesel 31
8060.45.4700 104.00 5862 6 12 Diesel 31
8060.45.4702 104.00 5862 6 12 Diesel 31
8060.45.4704 104.00 5862 6 12 Diesel 31
8060.45.4706 104.00 5862 6 12 Diesel 31
8060.45.4708 104.00 5862 6 12 Diesel 31
8060.45.5250 104.00 5862 6 12 Diesel 31
8060.45.5251 104.00 5862 6 12 Diesel 31
8060.45.5255 104.00 5862 6 12 Diesel 31
8060.45.6090 104.00 5862 6 12 Diesel 31
8060.45K.6090 104.00 5862 6 12 Diesel 32
8060.45R.5000 104.00 5862 6 12 Diesel 31
8060.45R.5001 104.00 5862 6 12 Diesel 31
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8060.45R.5003 104.00 5862 6 12 Diesel 31
8060.45R.5005 104.00 5862 6 12 Diesel 31
8060.45R.5050 104.00 5862 6 12 Diesel 31
8060.45R.5051 104.00 5862 6 12 Diesel 31
8060.45S.6000 104.00 5862 6 12 Diesel 32
8060.45S.6800 104.00 5862 6 12 Diesel 32
8065.24 103.00 5500 6 12 Diesel 27
8140.07.2585 93.00 2500 4 8 Diesel 6
8140.07.2700 93.00 2500 4 8 Diesel 6
8140.07.2701 93.00 2500 4 8 Diesel 6
8140.07.2712 93.00 2500 4 8 Diesel 6
8140.07.3710 93.00 2500 4 8 Diesel 6
8140.21 93.00 2445 4 8 Diesel 2
8140.21.200 93.00 2445 4 8 Diesel 2
8140.21.212/8140.21.290 93.00 2445 4 8 Diesel 2
8140.21.214 93.00 2445 4 8 Diesel 2
8140.23.2585 94.40 2800 4 8 Diesel 10
8140.23.3700 94.40 2800 4 8 Diesel 10
8140.27 S 93.00 2500 4 8 Diesel 7
8140.27.210/8140.27.213 93.00 2445 4 8 Diesel 2
8140.27.218 93.00 2445 4 8 Diesel 2
8140.27.2700 93.00 2500 4 8 Diesel 7
8140.27R.2700 93.00 2500 4 8 Diesel 7
8140.27S.2700 93.00 2500 4 8 Diesel 7
8140.27S.2801 93.00 2500 4 8 Diesel 7
8140.27S.2801/8140.27S.2811/8140.27S.2885/ 93.00 2500 4 8 Diesel 7 
8140.27S.3811
8140.27S.2885 93.00 2500 4 8 Diesel 7
8140.43. 94.40 2800 4 8 Diesel 10
8140.43.2585 94.40 2800 4 8 Diesel 10
8140.43.3700 94.40 2800 4 8 Diesel 10
8140.43.3900 94.40 2800 4 8 Diesel 10
8140.43C 94.40 2800 4 8 Diesel 10
8140.43N 94.40 2800 4 8 Diesel 10
8140.43S 94.40 2800 4 8 Diesel 10
8140.47 R 93.00 2500 4 8 Diesel 7
8140.47.2700 93.00 2500 4 8 Diesel 7
8140.47.2711 93.00 2500 4 8 Diesel 7
8140.47.2721 93.00 2500 4 8 Diesel 7
8140.47.2785 93.00 2500 4 8 Diesel 7
8140.47.3700 93.00 2500 4 8 Diesel 7
8140.47R.2790 93.00 2500 4 8 Diesel 7
8140.47S 93.00 2500 4 8 Diesel 7
8140.61.200 93.00 2445 4 8 Diesel 3
8140.61.300 93.00 2445 4 8 Diesel 4
8140.61.300 93.00 2445 4 8 Diesel 5
8140.63. 94.40 2800 4 8 Diesel 11
8140.63.4000 94.40 2800 4 8 Diesel 11
8140.67 (290B7W)/8144.67 93.00 2500 4 8 Diesel 8
8140.67.2585 93.00 2500 4 8 Diesel 9
8140.67F. 93.00 2500 4 8 Diesel 9
8140.67F.3700 93.00 2500 4 8 Diesel 9
8140.97.2781 93.00 2500 4 8 Diesel 7
8144.61.200 93.00 2445 4 8 Diesel 5
8149.03.3971 94.40 2800 4 8 Diesel 12
8200.02 122.00 9820 6 12 Diesel 42
8200.03 125.00 10308 6 12 Diesel 46
8200.12 122.00 9820 6 12 Diesel 42
8200.13 125.00 10308 6 12 Diesel 46
8210.01 (221) 135.00 12883 6 12 Diesel 51
8210.02 137.00 13798 6 12 Diesel 52
8210.12 137.00 13798 6 12 Diesel 52
8210.22 137.00 13798 6 12 Diesel 53
8210.22.105 137.00 13798 6 12 Diesel 53
8210.22.171 137.00 13798 6 12 Diesel 53
8210.22.175 137.00 13798 6 12 Diesel 53
8210.22.183 137.00 13798 6 12 Diesel 53
8210.22.210 137.00 13798 6 12 Diesel 53
8210.22.236 137.00 13798 6 12 Diesel 53
8210.22.269 137.00 13798 6 12 Diesel 53
8210.22.317 137.00 13798 6 12 Diesel 53
8210.22.327 137.00 13798 6 12 Diesel 53
8210.22.385 137.00 13798 6 12 Diesel 53
8210.22.511 137.00 13798 6 12 Diesel 54
8210.22.521 137.00 13798 6 12 Diesel 54
8210.22.523 137.00 13798 6 12 Diesel 54
8210.22.525 137.00 13798 6 12 Diesel 54
8210.22.535 137.00 13798 6 12 Diesel 54
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8210.22.537 137.00 13798 6 12 Diesel 54
8210.22.569 137.00 13798 6 12 Diesel 54
8210.22.800 137.00 13798 6 12 Diesel 53
8210.22.869 137.00 13798 6 12 Diesel 54
8210.22X.069 137.00 13798 6 12 Diesel 54
8210.22X.235 137.00 13798 6 12 Diesel 54
8210.22X.523 137.00 13798 6 12 Diesel 54
8210.22X.575 137.00 13798 6 12 Diesel 54
8210.42 137.00 13798 6 12 Diesel 55
8210.42.009.369 L/8210.42L 137.00 13798 6 12 Diesel 55
8210.42K 137.00 13798 6 12 Diesel 55
8210.42M 137.00 13798 6 12 Diesel 55
8210.42M (TCA) 137.00 13798 6 12 Diesel 53
8211.02 137.00 13798 6 12 Diesel 52
8220.02 125.00 9572 6 12 Diesel 44
8220.02.870 125.00 9572 6 12 Diesel 44
8220.12 125.00 9572 6 12 Diesel 44
8220.22 125.00 9572 6 12 Diesel 44
8220.22.002 125.00 9572 6 12 Diesel 44
8220.22.102 125.00 9572 6 12 Diesel 44
8220.32 125.00 9572 6 12 Diesel 44
8260.02 145.00 12880 6 12 Diesel 56
8261.02.002 145.00 12880 6 12 Diesel 56
8280.01 145.00 17174 8 16 Diesel 57
8280.22.201 145.00 17174 8 16 Diesel 57
8280.22.205 145.00 17174 8 16 Diesel 57
8280.42.001 145.00 17174 8 32 Diesel 57
8280.42.050 145.00 17174 8 32 Diesel 57
8280.42S (TCA) 145.00 17174 8 16 Diesel 57
8280.42S.342 145.00 17174 8 16 Diesel 57
8280.42S.350 145.00 17174 8 16 Diesel 57
8280.42S.352 145.00 17174 8 16 Diesel 57
8280.42S.362 145.00 17174 8 16 Diesel 57
8340.05 115.00 5401 4 8 Diesel 37
8340.05.200 115.00 5401 4 8 Diesel 37
8360.04 115.00 6855 6 12 Diesel 38
8360.46 112.00 7685 6 12 Diesel 36
8360.46.417 (TCA) 112.00 7685 6 12 Diesel 36
8360.46B.4600/8360.46V.4600 112.00 7685 6 12 Diesel 36
8360.46R.416 (TCA) 112.00 7685 6 12 Diesel 36
8460.21.002 120.00 9500 6 12 Diesel 41
8460.21.010 120.00 9500 6 12 Diesel 41
8460.21.601 120.00 9500 6 12 Diesel 41
8460.41 120.00 9500 6 12 Diesel 41
8460.41 M 120.00 9500 6 12 Diesel 41
8460.41 R 120.00 9500 6 12 Diesel 41
8460.41 S 120.00 9500 6 12 Diesel 41
8460.41.102 120.00 9500 6 12 Diesel 41
8460.41.124 120.00 9500 6 12 Diesel 41
8460.41.160 120.00 9500 6 12 Diesel 41
8460.41.320.406 C/8460.41.320.406 K/ 120.00 9500 6 12 Diesel 41 
8460.41.320.406 L/8460.4
8460.41C 120.00 9500 6 12 Diesel 41
8460.41C (TCA) 120.00 9500 6 12 Diesel 41
8460.41C.320 120.00 9500 6 12 Diesel 41
8460.41K 120.00 9500 6 12 Diesel 41
8460.41K. TCA 120.00 9500 6 12 Diesel 41
8460.41K.406 120.00 9500 6 12 Diesel 41
8460.41K.410 120.00 9500 6 12 Diesel 41
8460.41L (TCA) 120.00 9500 6 12 Diesel 41
8460.41L.5020 120.00 9500 6 12 Diesel 41
BF4L 913 T 102.00 4086 4 8 Diesel 22
BF6L 913 T 102.00 6128 6 12 Diesel 23
BF8L 413 F 125.00 12763 8 16 Diesel 47
BF8L 513 125.00 12763 8 16 Diesel 47
C02/C03 D/C055 108.00 4397 4 8 Diesel 33
C20/C21/C41/CO3/CO40 110.00 4562 4 8 Diesel 34
CO2 D 108.00 4397 4 8 Diesel 33
CP 3 110.00 7412 6 12 Diesel 35
F10L 413 F 125.00 15953 10 20 Diesel 49
F10L 413 F/F10L 513F 125.00 15945 10 20 Diesel 48
F1AE 0481 A 88.00 2287 4 16 Diesel 1
F1AE 0481 B 88.00 2287 4 16 Diesel 1
F1AE 0481 C 88.00 2287 4 16 Diesel 1
F1AE 0481 M 88.00 2287 4 16 Diesel 1
F1CE 0481 A 95.80 2998 4 16 Diesel 16
F2BE 0681 A 115.00 7790 6 24 Diesel 39
F2BE 0681 B 115.00 7790 6 24 Diesel 39
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F2BE 0681 C 115.00 7790 6 24 Diesel 39
F2BE 0681 D 115.00 7790 6 24 Diesel 39
F2BE 0681 E 115.00 7790 6 24 Diesel 39
F2BE 0681 F 115.00 7790 6 24 Diesel 39
F3AE 0681 B 125.00 10300 6 24 Diesel 45
F3AE 0681 D 125.00 10300 6 24 Diesel 45
F3AE 0681 E 125.00 10300 6 24 Diesel 45
F4L 913 102.00 4086 4 8 Diesel 22
F6L 413 120.00 8478 6 12 Diesel 40
F6L 413 F 125.00 9570 6 12 Diesel 43
F6L 913 102.00 6128 6 12 Diesel 23
F8L 413 F 125.00 12763 8 16 Diesel 47
F8L 413 F/F8L 513 F 125.00 12763 8 16 Diesel 47
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n 1  88.00
F1AE 0481 A 2287cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 70kW/95PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD17144

F1AE 0481 B 2287cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 85kW/116PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD17145

F1AE 0481 C 2287cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 81kW/110PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled FM9055

F1AE 0481 M 2287cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 100kW/136PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD19156

Daily 04/2002→ Daily II 29 L 10 09/2002→
Daily II 29 L 10 V 09/2002→ Daily II 29 L 12 09/2002→
Daily II 29 L 12 V 09/2002→ Daily II 29 L 14 11/2005→
Daily II 35 C 10 V , 35 S 10 V 09/2002→ Daily II 35 C 12 , 35 S 12 09/2002→
Daily II 35 C 12 V, 35 S 12 V 09/2002→ Daily II 35 S 10 09/2002→

V94592 I 504 069 199  45°  H   
30.00 x 6.00 x 120.40  MB   cr      

V98018 I 504 069 199  45°     
30.00 x 6.00 x 120.40  MB   cr      

V94593 E 504 378 070  45°  H   
30.00 x 6.00 x 120.35  MG   cr      

V98019 E 500 362 856  45°     
30.00 x 6.00 x 120.35  MG   cr      

n 2  93.00
8140.21 2445cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves  Diesel Turbocharged FM9103

8140.21.200 2445cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 68kW/92PS Diesel Turbocharged TD1703

8140.21.212/8140.21.290 2445cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves  Diesel Turbocharged FM9241

8140.21.214 2445cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 77kW/105PS Diesel Turbocharged TD1704

8140.27.210/8140.27.213 2445cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 77kW Diesel Turbocharged FM9131

8140.27.218 2445cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 77kW Diesel Turbocharged FM19131

40.10  49.10 S 01/1989→
A 40.10  A 45.10 
Daily 01/1985→ Daily I 35-10 01/1985→12/1989
Daily I 45-10 01/1985→12/1989 Daily I 45-10 V 01/1985→12/1989
Daily I 49-10 01/1985→12/1989 Daily I 49-10 V 01/1985→12/1989
Grinta 01/1985→12/1989  

V91292 I   30° Y H VAG92373 I  HR602 S 
40.80 x 8.00 x 120.70  MB   cr    56.00 x 8.00 x 13.07  

V91294 E 7 302 157  45°  H VAG92444 I  
34.50 x 8.00 x 122.00  MF   cr    56.00 x 8.00 x 13.04  

      VAG92369 E  
      60.00 x 8.00 x 13.07  

      VAG92445 E  
      60.00 x 8.00 x 13.04  

n 3  93.00
8140.61.200 2445cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 53kW/72PS Diesel  TD7225

Daily I 30-8 01/1978→12/1989 Daily I 35-8 01/1978→12/1989
Daily I 40-8 01/1983→06/1989 Daily I 40-8 V 01/1983→06/1989

V91292 I   30° Y H VAG92373 I  HR602 S 
40.80 x 8.00 x 120.70  MB   cr    56.00 x 8.00 x 13.07  

V90404 E 4 733 349  45°  H VAG92444 I  
33.00 x 8.00 x 122.00  MG       56.00 x 8.00 x 13.04  

V91293 E 4 826 033  45°   VAG92369 E  
34.50 x 8.00 x 122.00  MD       60.00 x 8.00 x 13.07  

      VAG92445 E  
      60.00 x 8.00 x 13.04  
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n 4  93.00
8140.61.300 2445cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 53kW/72PS Diesel  FM4031

Combi 01/1979→12/1989 Daily 
DI 50  Grinta 01/1979→12/1989
Grinta Daily 01/1978→  

V90402 I 4 733 348  30°  H VAG92193 I  
41.00 x 8.00 x 122.00  MG       56.00 x 8.04 x 13.05  

V91292 I   30° Y H VAG92373 I  
40.80 x 8.00 x 120.70  MB   cr    56.00 x 8.00 x 13.07  

V90404 E 4 733 349  45°  H VAG92444 I  
33.00 x 8.00 x 122.00  MG       56.00 x 8.00 x 13.04  

V91293 E 4 826 033  45°   VAG92194 E  
34.50 x 8.00 x 122.00  MD       60.00 x 8.04 x 13.05  

      VAG92369 E  
      60.00 x 8.00 x 13.07  

      VAG92445 E  
      60.00 x 8.00 x 13.04  

n 5  93.00
8140.61.300 2445cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 53kW/72PS Diesel  TD20426

8144.61.200 2445cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 53kW/72PS Diesel  TD20429

V90402 I 4 733 348  30°  H VAG92373 I  
41.00 x 8.00 x 122.00  MG       56.00 x 8.00 x 13.07  

V91292 I   30° Y H VAG92444 I  
40.80 x 8.00 x 120.70  MB   cr    56.00 x 8.00 x 13.04  

V90404 E 4 733 349  45°  H VAG92369 E  
33.00 x 8.00 x 122.00  MG       60.00 x 8.00 x 13.07  

V91293 E 4 826 033  45°   VAG92445 E  
34.50 x 8.00 x 122.00  MD       60.00 x 8.00 x 13.04  

n 6  93.00
8140.07.2585 2500cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 55kW/75PS Diesel  TD20437

8140.07.2700 2500cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 55kW/75PS Diesel  TD1700

8140.07.2701 2500cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 55kW/75PS Diesel  TD1701

8140.07.2712 2500cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 55kW/75PS Diesel  TD1702

8140.07.3710 2500cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 53kW/72PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD20418

Daily I 30-8 01/1989→08/1998 Daily I 35-8 01/1989→08/1998

V91399 I 4 813 760  30°  H VAG92193 I  HR602 S 
41.00 x 8.00 x 122.00  MB       56.00 x 8.04 x 13.05  

V91400 E 7 303 309  45°  H VAG92373 I  
34.50 x 8.00 x 122.00  MG       56.00 x 8.00 x 13.07  

      VAG92369 E  
      60.00 x 8.00 x 13.07  

      VAG92445 E  
      60.00 x 8.00 x 13.04  
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n 7  93.00
8140.27 S 2500cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 68kW/92PS Diesel Turbocharged TD1705

8140.27.2700 2500cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 76kW/103PS Diesel Turbocharged TD1706

8140.27R.2700 2500cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 70-67kW/95-92PS Diesel Turbocharged TD20420

8140.27S.2700 2500cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 76kW/103PS Diesel Turbocharged TD20421

8140.27S.2801 2500cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 76kW/103PS Diesel Turbocharged TD20419

8140.27S.2801/8140.27S.2811/ 2500cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves  Diesel Turbocharged FM9265
8140.27S.2885/8140.27S.3811

8140.27S.2885 2500cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 76kW/103PS Diesel Turbocharged TD20422

8140.47 R 2500cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 80kW/109PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD7234

8140.47.2700 2500cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 85kW/116PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD1711

8140.47.2711 2500cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 85kW/116PS Diesel Turbocharged TD1712

8140.47.2721 2500cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 85kW/116PS Diesel Turbocharged TD1713

8140.47.2785 2500cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 85kW/116PS Diesel Turbocharged TD1715

8140.47.3700 2500cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 85kW/116PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD20477

8140.47R.2790 2500cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 76kW/103PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD1716

8140.47S 2500cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 85kW/116PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD20453

8140.97.2781 2500cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 68kW/92PS Diesel Turbocharged TD1717

A 40.10 01/1989→ Daily I 35-10 01/1989→08/1998
Daily I 35-12 01/1990→04/1996 Daily I 40-10 01/1985→12/1989
Daily I 40-10 V 01/1985→12/1989 Daily I 40-12 10/1990→04/1996
Daily I 40-12 V 10/1990→04/1996 Daily I 49-10 01/1989→04/1996
Daily I 49-10 K 01/1989→04/1996 Daily I 49-10 V 01/1989→04/1996
Daily I 49-12 06/1990→04/1996 Daily I 49-12 K 06/1990→04/1996
Daily I 49-12 V 06/1990→04/1996 Daily I 59-12 05/1991→04/1996
Daily I 59-12 K 05/1991→04/1996 Daily I 59-12 V 05/1991→04/1996
Daily I A 45-12 06/1990→04/1996  

V91292 I   30° Y H VAG92373 I  HR602 S 
40.80 x 8.00 x 120.70  MB   cr    56.00 x 8.00 x 13.07  

V91294 E 7 302 157  45°  H VAG92444 I  
34.50 x 8.00 x 122.00  MF   cr    56.00 x 8.00 x 13.04  

      VAG92369 E  
      60.00 x 8.00 x 13.07  

      VAG92445 E  
      60.00 x 8.00 x 13.04  

n 8  93.00
8140.67 (290B7W)/8144.67 2500cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves  Diesel Turbocharged Indirect Inj. FM9170

28.80 01/1989→12/1994 32.80 01/1989→12/1994
40.80 01/1989→12/1994 Daily 01/1989→12/1994
Grinta Daily 01/1989→12/1994  

V91292 I   30° Y H VAG92373 I  
40.80 x 8.00 x 120.70  MB   cr    56.00 x 8.00 x 13.07  

V91293 E 4 826 033  45°   VAG92444 I  
34.50 x 8.00 x 122.00  MD       56.00 x 8.00 x 13.04  

      VAG92369 E  
      60.00 x 8.00 x 13.07  

      VAG92445 E  
      60.00 x 8.00 x 13.04  
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n 9  93.00
8140.67.2585 2500cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 63-55kW/86-75PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD20427

8140.67F. 2500cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 60kW/81PS Diesel  TD7226

8140.67F.3700 2500cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 63-60kW/86-82PS Diesel  TD20428

Daily I 30-8 01/1989→08/1998 Daily I 35-8 01/1989→08/1998

V91939 I 98 468 338  30°  H VAG92193 I  HR602 S 
43.50 x 8.00 x 122.00  MB   cr    56.00 x 8.04 x 13.05  

V91940 E 98 418 161  45°  H VAG92373 I  
36.70 x 8.00 x 122.00  MG   cr    56.00 x 8.00 x 13.07  

      VAG92444 I  
      56.00 x 8.00 x 13.04  

      VAG92369 E  
      60.00 x 8.00 x 13.07  

      VAG92445 E  
      60.00 x 8.00 x 13.04  

n 10  94.40
8140.23.2585 2800cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 78kW/106PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD16183

8140.23.3700 2800cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 75-76kW/102-103PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD10387

8140.43. 2800cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 90kW/122PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD7235

8140.43.2585 2800cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 90-84kW/122-114PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD20423

8140.43.3700 2800cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 84kW/114PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD20424

8140.43.3900 2800cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 90-84kW/122-114PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD20425

8140.43C 2800cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 78kW/106PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD14449

8140.43N 2800cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 107kW/146PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD16873

8140.43S 2800cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 92kW/125PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD16874

Daily I 35-12 05/1996→05/1999 Daily I 35-12 K 09/1996→08/1998
Daily I 49-12 05/1996→05/1999 Daily I 49-12 K 05/1996→
Daily I 49-12 V 05/1996→ Daily I 59-12 05/1996→05/1999
Daily I 59-12 K 05/1996→ Daily I 59-12 V 05/1996→
Daily I A 40-12 05/1996→ Daily I A 45-12 05/1996→
Daily II 29 L 11 05/1999→ Daily II 29 L 11 V 05/1999→
Daily II 29 L 13 05/2001→ Daily II 35 C 15 11/2001→
Daily II 35 S 11 V,35 C 11 V 05/1999→ Daily II 35 S 11,35 C 11 05/1999→
Daily II 35 S 13 V,35 C 13 V 05/1999→ Daily II 35 S 13,35 C 13 05/1999→
Daily II 35 S 15 V, 35 C 15 V 11/2002→ Daily II 50 C 11 05/1999→
Daily II 50 C 13 05/1999→ Daily II 50 C 15 01/2001→
Daily II 65 C 15 11/2001→ M26 2.8 01/1996→12/2002

V91292 I   30° Y H VAG92373 I  HR602 S 
40.80 x 8.00 x 120.70  MB   cr    56.00 x 8.00 x 13.07  

V91994 E 99 432 837  45°   VAG92444 I  
35.80 x 8.00 x 121.90  MD   cr    56.00 x 8.00 x 13.04  

      VAG92369 E  
      60.00 x 8.00 x 13.07  

      VAG92445 E  
      60.00 x 8.00 x 13.04  
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n 11  94.40
8140.63. 2800cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 62kW/84PS Diesel SOHC TD10389

8140.63.4000 2800cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 63kW/85PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD20478

Daily I 30-8 09/1998→ Daily I 35-8 09/1998→
Daily II 29 L 9 05/1999→ Daily II 29 L 9 V 05/1999→
Daily II 35 S 9 V,35 C 9 V 05/1999→ Daily II 35 S 9,35 C 9 05/1999→

V91939 I 98 468 338  30°  H VAG92193 I  
43.50 x 8.00 x 122.00  MB   cr    56.00 x 8.04 x 13.05  

V91940 E 98 418 161  45°  H VAG92373 I  
36.70 x 8.00 x 122.00  MG   cr    56.00 x 8.00 x 13.07  

V91994 E 99 432 837  45°   VAG92444 I  
35.80 x 8.00 x 121.90  MD   cr    56.00 x 8.00 x 13.04  

      VAG92194 E  
      60.00 x 8.04 x 13.05  

      VAG92369 E  
      60.00 x 8.00 x 13.07  

      VAG92445 E  
      60.00 x 8.00 x 13.04  

n 12  94.40
8149.03.3971 2800cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves  Diesel  FM45739

35-11 2.8D 07/1999→ 49-11 2.8D 07/1999→

V91939 I 98 468 338  30°  H VAG92193 I  
43.50 x 8.00 x 122.00  MB   cr    56.00 x 8.04 x 13.05  

V91994 E 99 432 837  45°   VAG92373 E  
35.80 x 8.00 x 121.90  MD   cr    56.00 x 8.00 x 13.07  

n 13  95.00
8025.01 1559cc 2 Cyl. 4 Valves  Diesel  FM569

V91301 I 99 432 652  30°   VAG92444 I  
45.50 x 8.00 x 125.50  MD       56.00 x 8.00 x 13.04  
01/84→        

V91679 I 353 722  30°  H   
45.50 x 8.00 x 125.50  MB         
01/84→        

V91709 I 1   45°  H   
44.00 x 8.00 x 125.50  MB         

V91302 E 99 432 717  45°     
37.50 x 8.00 x 125.50  MD   cr      
01/84→        

V91304 E 99 432 718  45°  H   
37.50 x 8.00 x 125.50  ME   cr      
01/84→        

V91677 E   45°     
37.00 x 8.00 x 125.50  MD         

V91678 E   45°  H   
37.00 x 8.00 x 125.50  MG         
1 Valve with deflector. 1 Ventil mit Leitplatte. 1 Soupape avec deflector. 1 Valvula con deflector. 1 Valvola con deflettore
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n 14  95.00
803 A.062 (8030.01) 2339cc 3 Cyl. 6 Valves  Diesel  FM570

570  612 NE 01/1966→12/1971
616 N2 01/1968→12/1971  

V91676 I 4 659 379  45°  H VAG92444 I  
44.00 x 8.00 x 125.50  MB       56.00 x 8.00 x 13.04  

V91677 E   45°     
37.00 x 8.00 x 125.50  MD         

V91678 E   45°  H   
37.00 x 8.00 x 125.50  MG         

n 15  95.00
804A (8040.01) 3119cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves  Diesel  FM4009

616 N2 01/1970→12/1971 616 N4 01/1970→12/1971
625 N1 01/1968→12/1971 625 N2 01/1968→12/1971
Orsetto   

V91676 I 4 659 379  45°  H VAG92444 I  
44.00 x 8.00 x 125.50  MB       56.00 x 8.00 x 13.04  

V91677 E   45°     
37.00 x 8.00 x 125.50  MD         

V91678 E   45°  H   
37.00 x 8.00 x 125.50  MG         

n 16  95.80
F1CE 0481 A 2998cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 100kW/136PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD19195

Daily II 35 C 14 09/2004→04/2006 Daily II 40 C 14 09/2004→04/2006
Daily II 50 C 14 09/2004→04/2006 Daily II 65 C 14 09/2004→04/2006

V98042 I 504 072 531  30°     
32.40 x 5.99 x 119.90  MB   cr      

V98043 E 504 081 062  30°     
32.40 x 5.98 x 119.90  MG   cr      

n 17  100.00
8025.02 1728cc 2 Cyl. 4 Valves  Diesel  FM573

V91709 I   45°  H   
44.00 x 8.00 x 125.50  MB         

V91677 E   45°     
37.00 x 8.00 x 125.50  MD         

V91678 E   45°  H   
37.00 x 8.00 x 125.50  MG         

n 18  100.00
8035.06 2710cc 3 Cyl. 6 Valves  Diesel  FM4008

800   

V91679 I 353 722  30°  H VAG92444 IE  
45.50 x 8.00 x 125.50  MB       56.00 x 8.00 x 13.04  

V91302 E 99 432 717  45°     
37.50 x 8.00 x 125.50  MD   cr      
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n 19  100.00
8045.02 3455cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves  Diesel  FM3476

600  605 
640  670 
680   

V91709 I   45°  H VAG92444 IE  
44.00 x 8.00 x 125.50  MB       56.00 x 8.00 x 13.04  

V91677 E   45°     
37.00 x 8.00 x 125.50  MD         

n 20  100.00
8040.02 3456cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves  Diesel  FM575

35 NC  40 NC 
50 A1  50 NC 01/1970→
55 NC 01/1970→ 65 NC 01/1970→
65 PC 01/1970→ 70 NC 01/1970→
75 NC 01/1970→ 616 N3 01/1971→
616 N4 01/1971→ 625 N3 01/1971→
OM40 NC 01/1974→12/1985 Orsetto 01/1971→

V91676 I 4 659 379  45°  H VAG92444 IE  
44.00 x 8.00 x 125.50  MB       56.00 x 8.00 x 13.04  

V91677 E   45°   VAG92497 IE  
37.00 x 8.00 x 125.50  MD       56.00 x 8.04 x 14.03  

V91678 E   45°  H   
37.00 x 8.00 x 125.50  MG         

n 21  100.00
8060.02 5184cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves  Diesel  FM576

8060.02.001 5184cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 90kW/122PS Diesel  TD10468

8060.02.003 5184cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 90kW/122PS Diesel  TD10469

8060.12 5184cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves  Diesel  FM4932

75 PC  75 PM 
80 NC  90 NC 
90 PC  90 PM 
100 EC 01/1973→ 100 NC 01/1973→
110 N  110 NC 01/1973→
645 N2 01/1971→12/1973 645 N3 01/1971→12/1973
650 N3 01/1971→12/1973 655 N 01/1967→
655 N1 01/1967→ 662 N2 
662 N3  662 T 
672 N  Bus 01/1973→
OM100   

V91676 I 4 659 379  45°  H VAG92444 IE  
44.00 x 8.00 x 125.50  MB       56.00 x 8.00 x 13.04  

V91677 E   45°   VAG92497 IE  
37.00 x 8.00 x 125.50  MD       56.00 x 8.04 x 14.03  

V91678 E   45°  H   
37.00 x 8.00 x 125.50  MG         
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n 22  102.00
BF4L 913 T 4086cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 64-78kW/87-106PS Diesel Turbocharged TD10402

F4L 913 4086cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 64kW/87PS Diesel  TD10414

MK 75-9 A 01/1983→05/1989 MK 75-9 H 01/1983→08/1985
MK 80-9 A 01/1983→02/1986 MK 80-9 AH 01/1983→02/1986

V90050 I   45°  H VAG92155 IE  
43.18 x 7.96 x 132.97  MB       57.40 x 8.02 x 15.07  

V90114 I   45°     
43.13 x 7.96 x 132.97  MD   cr      

V90051 E   45°     
37.11 x 7.94 x 133.27  MD   cr      

V94756 E   45°  H   
37.00 x 8.00 x 133.00  MG   cr      

n 23  102.00
BF6L 913 T 6128cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 96-112kW/131-152PS Diesel Turbocharged TD10425

F6L 913 6128cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 96kW/131PS Diesel  TD10427

MK 80-13 A 01/1983→12/1991 MK 80-13 AH 01/1983→12/1991
MK 80-13 AT 01/1983→12/1991 MK 80-13 AW 01/1983→12/1991
MK 90-13 A 01/1983→12/1991 MK 90-13 AH 01/1983→12/1991
MK 110-13 A 01/1983→12/1991 MK 110-13 AH 01/1983→12/1985
MK 110-16 AT 01/1983→12/1985 MK 130-13 A 01/1983→12/1991
MK 130-13 AH 01/1983→12/1991 P/PA 120-13 ANW 01/1983→09/1990

V90050 I   45°  H VAG92155 IE  
43.18 x 7.96 x 132.97  MB       57.40 x 8.02 x 15.07  

V90114 I   45°     
43.13 x 7.96 x 132.97  MD   cr      

V90051 E   45°     
37.11 x 7.94 x 133.27  MD   cr      

V94756 E   45°  H   
37.00 x 8.00 x 133.00  MG   cr      

n 24  103.00
8040.04 3666cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves  Diesel  FM3482

8040.04.200 3666cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 63kW/86PS Diesel  TD10397

8045.04 3666cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves  Diesel  FM3483

50.80 01/1977→ 55.80 01/1977→
60.80 01/1977→ 65 PC 01/1977→
880  Zeta 50-8 01/1983→12/1986
Zeta 50-8 H 01/1983→12/1986 Zeta 50-8 V 01/1983→12/1986
Zeta 60-8 11/1979→12/1983  

V91676 I 4 659 379  45°  H VAG92444 IE  
44.00 x 8.00 x 125.50  MB       56.00 x 8.00 x 13.04  

V91709 I 1   45°  H   
44.00 x 8.00 x 125.50  MB         

V91677 E   45°     
37.00 x 8.00 x 125.50  MD         

V91678 E   45°  H   
37.00 x 8.00 x 125.50  MG         
1 Valve with deflector. 1 Ventil mit Leitplatte. 1 Soupape avec deflector. 1 Valvula con deflector. 1 Valvola con deflettore
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n 25  103.00
8055.04 4583cc 5 Cyl. 10 Valves  Diesel  FM3484

880   

V91301 I 99 432 652  30°   VAG92444 IE  
45.50 x 8.00 x 125.50  MD       56.00 x 8.00 x 13.04  
01/84→        

V91679 I 353 722  30°  H   
45.50 x 8.00 x 125.50  MB         
01/84→        

V91709 I 1   45°  H   
44.00 x 8.00 x 125.50  MB         

V91302 E 99 432 717  45°     
37.50 x 8.00 x 125.50  MD   cr      
01/84→        

V91677 E   45°     
37.00 x 8.00 x 125.50  MD         

V91678 E   45°  H   
37.00 x 8.00 x 125.50  MG         
1 Valve with deflector. 1 Ventil mit Leitplatte. 1 Soupape avec deflector. 1 Valvula con deflector. 1 Valvola con deflettore
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n 26  103.00
8060.04 5500cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 96kW/131PS Diesel  TD10457

8060.04 5500cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 96kW/131PS Diesel  FM4933

8060.04.055 5500cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 96kW/131PS Diesel  TD10420

8060.04.060 5500cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 96kW/131PS Diesel  TD10417

8060.04.070 5500cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 99kW/135PS Diesel  TD10413

8060.04.620 5500cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 99kW/135PS Diesel  TD10408

8060.04.621 5500cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 99kW/135PS Diesel  TD10409

8060.04.630 5500cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 99kW/135PS Diesel  TD10470

8060.04.639 5500cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 99kW/135PS Diesel  TD10463

8060.04.658 5500cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 99kW/135PS Diesel  TD10390

8060.04.660 5500cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 96-99kW/131-135PS Diesel  TD10421

8060.04.669 5500cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 99-102kW/135-139PS Diesel  TD10460

8060.04.670 5500cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 99kW/135PS Diesel  TD10449

8060.04.672 5500cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 73kW/99PS Diesel  TD10450

8060.04.675 5500cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 99kW/135PS Diesel  TD10464

8060.04.689 5500cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 99-102kW/135-139PS Diesel  TD10462

79.13 01/1977→ 80.13 01/1977→
90.13 01/1977→ 95.14 
109.14  110.14 P 
115.14  120.13 01/1977→
120.13 P 01/1977→ 130.13 01/1977→
135.14  315.13 01/1977→
316.13 01/1977→ A 55F.13 
A 79.14  A 90.14 
Bus 01/1977→ Zeta 79-13 11/1979→12/1983
Zeta 79-14 01/1983→11/1985 Zeta 79-14 H 01/1983→11/1985
Zeta 79-14 V 01/1983→11/1985 Zeta 95-14 07/1983→03/1991
Zeta 95-14 H 07/1983→03/1991 Zeta 109-14 06/1983→12/1985
Zeta 109-14 H 06/1983→12/1985  

V91676 I 4 659 379  45°  H VAG92444 IE  
44.00 x 8.00 x 125.50  MB       56.00 x 8.00 x 13.04  

V91677 E   45°   VAG92497 IE  
37.00 x 8.00 x 125.50  MD       56.00 x 8.04 x 14.03  

V91678 E   45°  H   
37.00 x 8.00 x 125.50  MG         

n 27  103.00
8060.24.601 5500cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 124kW/168PS Diesel Turbocharged TD10472

8060.24.670 5500cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 118kW/160PS Diesel Turbocharged TD10447

8060.24.671 5500cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 118kW/160PS Diesel Turbocharged TD10448

8060.24.678 5500cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 123kW/167PS Diesel Turbocharged TD10465

8065.24 5500cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves  Diesel Turbocharged FM3487

M 115-17 09/1983→12/1985 M 135-17 09/1983→12/1985
M 135-17 T 09/1983→12/1985  

V91666 I 4 802 204  30°  H VAG92444 IE  
44.50 x 8.00 x 125.60  MB       56.00 x 8.00 x 13.04  

V91667 E 4 673 608  45°  H   
37.00 x 8.00 x 125.70  MG         
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n 28  104.00
8031.L.05 2930cc 3 Cyl. 6 Valves 44kW/60PS Diesel  FM14032

8035.05 2930cc 3 Cyl. 6 Valves  Diesel  FM4032

800  Industrial 

V91301 I 99 432 652  30°   VAG92444 IE  
45.50 x 8.00 x 125.50  MD       56.00 x 8.00 x 13.04  

V91679 I 353 722  30°  H VAG92497 IE  
45.50 x 8.00 x 125.50  MB       56.00 x 8.04 x 14.03  

V91302 E 99 432 717  45°     
37.50 x 8.00 x 125.50  MD   cr      

n 29  104.00
8040.05.200 3908cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 65kW/88PS Diesel  TD10399

8040.05.203 3908cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 65kW/88PS Diesel  TD16721

8040.05.230 3908cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 65kW/88PS Diesel  TD10398

8040.05.233 3908cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 65kW/88PS Diesel  TD16723

8040.05.235 3908cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 65kW/88PS Diesel  TD16724

8040.25 B.4200 3908cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 75kW/102PS Diesel Turbocharged TD10403

8040.25.200 3908cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 85kW/116PS Diesel Turbocharged TD10407

8040.25.220 3908cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 85kW/116PS Diesel Turbocharged TD10416

8040.25B.4220 3908cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 75kW/102PS Diesel Turbocharged TD23360

8040.45.400 3908cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 100kW/136PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD10405

8040.45.4180 3908cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 100kW/136PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD10406

8040.45.4380 3908cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 100kW/136PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD20438

Eurocargo 60 E 10 01/1991→08/1996 Eurocargo 60 E 14 01/1991→12/1996
Eurocargo 60 E 14 K 01/1991→12/1996 Eurocargo 65 E 10 01/1991→12/1996
Eurocargo 65 E 10 K 01/1991→12/1996 Eurocargo 65 E 14 01/1991→12/2000
Eurocargo 65 E 14 K 01/1991→12/2000 Eurocargo 75 E 14 01/1991→
Eurocargo 75 E 14 K 01/1997→ Zeta 50-9 01/1987→03/1991
Zeta 50-9 H 01/1987→03/1991 Zeta 50-9 V 01/1987→03/1991
Zeta 65-12 01/1987→03/1991 Zeta 65-12 H 01/1987→03/1991
Zeta 65-12 V 01/1987→03/1991 Zeta 65-9 01/1987→03/1991
Zeta 79-12 01/1987→03/1991 Zeta 79-12 H 01/1987→03/1991
Zeta 79-12 V 01/1987→03/1991 Zeta A 60-9 09/1988→12/1992

V91301 I 99 432 652  30°   VAG92497 IE  
45.50 x 8.00 x 125.50  MD       56.00 x 8.04 x 14.03  

V91679 I 353 722  30°  H   
45.50 x 8.00 x 125.50  MB         

V91302 E 99 432 717  45°     
37.50 x 8.00 x 125.50  MD   cr      

V91304 E 99 432 718  45°  H   
37.50 x 8.00 x 125.50  ME   cr      
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n 30  104.00
8055.05 4882cc 5 Cyl. 10 Valves  Diesel  FM4014

880   

V91301 I 99 432 652  30°   VAG92497 IE  
45.50 x 8.00 x 125.50  MD       56.00 x 8.04 x 14.03  

V91679 I 353 722  30°  H   
45.50 x 8.00 x 125.50  MB         

V91302 E 99 432 717  45°     
37.50 x 8.00 x 125.50  MD   cr      

V91304 E 99 432 718  45°  H   
37.50 x 8.00 x 125.50  ME   cr      

n 31  104.00
8060.05 5862cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 101kW/137PS Diesel  TD10424

8060.05.200 5862cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 99-102kW/135-139PS Diesel  TD10471

8060.05.246 5862cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 101kW/137PS Diesel  TD10391

8060.05.270 5862cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 101kW/137PS Diesel  TD10412

8060.05.280 5862cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 101kW/137PS Diesel  TD10423

8060.05.285 5862cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 101kW/137PS Diesel  TD10411

8060.05.289 5862cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 101kW/137PS Diesel  TD10461

8060.25R 4200 5862cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 105kW/143PS Diesel Turbocharged TD10479

8060.25R 4300 5862cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 105kW/143PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD20414

8060.25R.4200 LTC 5862cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 105kW/143PS Diesel Turbocharged TD10415

8060.25R.4280 5862cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 105kW/143PS Diesel Turbocharged TD10475

8060.25V.4000 5862cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 130kW/177PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD10454

8060.25V.4080 5862cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 130kW/177PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD10476

8060.25V.4800 5862cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 130kW/177PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD10481

8060.45.4100 5862cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 152kW/207PS Diesel Turbocharged TD10497

8060.45.4300/8060.45.4400/ 5862cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves  Diesel Turbocharged FM19257
8060.45L.4400

8060.45.4700 5862cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 152kW/207PS Diesel Turbocharged TD10913

8060.45.4702 5862cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 152kW/207PS Diesel Turbocharged TD10914

8060.45.4704 5862cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 152kW/207PS Diesel Turbocharged TD10915

8060.45.4706 5862cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 152kW/207PS Diesel Turbocharged TD10916

8060.45.4708 5862cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 152kW/207PS Diesel Turbocharged TD10917

8060.45.5250 5862cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 152kW/207PS Diesel Turbocharged TD10918

8060.45.5251 5862cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 152kW/207PS Diesel Turbocharged TD10919

8060.45.5255 5862cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 152kW/207PS Diesel Turbocharged TD10920

8060.45.6090 5862cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 167kW/227PS Diesel Turbocharged TD10477

8060.45R.5000 5862cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 105kW/143PS Diesel Turbocharged TD16717

8060.45R.5001 5862cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 105kW/143PS Diesel Turbocharged TD16718

8060.45R.5003 5862cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 105kW/143PS Diesel Turbocharged TD16719
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8060.45R.5005 5862cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 105kW/143PS Diesel Turbocharged TD16720

8060.45R.5050 5862cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 105kW/143PS Diesel Turbocharged TD10911

8060.45R.5051 5862cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 105kW/143PS Diesel Turbocharged TD10912

80 E 21  95 E 18W 
100 E 1  135 E 22W 
180 E 21  EuroCargo 80 E 18 01/1991→
EuroCargo 80 E 18 K 01/1991→ EuroCargo 95 E 15 W 11/1993→
EuroCargo 95 E 21 W 11/1993→ Eurocargo 100 E 15 01/1991→
EuroCargo 100 E 18 01/1991→ EuroCargo 100 E 18 K 01/1991→
EuroCargo 120 E 15 01/1991→ EuroCargo 120 E 18 01/1992→
EuroCargo 120 E 18 K 01/1992→ EuroCargo 120 E 23 01/1992→
EuroCargo 130 E 18 01/1992→ EuroCargo 130 E 18 K 01/1992→
EuroCargo 130 E 23 01/1992→ EuroCargo 135 E 18 W 01/1997→
EuroCargo 135 E 18 WR 01/1993→12/1996 EuroCargo 150 E 18 01/1992→
EuroCargo 150 E 18 K 01/1992→ EuroCargo 150 E 23 01/1992→
EuroCargo 170 E 18 K, 180 E 18 K 01/1994→ EuroCargo 170 E 18, 180 E 18 01/1994→
Zeta 79-14 12/1985→03/1991 Zeta 79-14 H 12/1985→03/1991
Zeta 79-14 V 12/1985→03/1991 Zeta 109-14 11/1985→03/1991
Zeta 109-14 H 11/1985→03/1991 Zeta A 70-14 05/1988→12/1992

V91301 I 99 432 652  30°   VAG92497 IE  
45.50 x 8.00 x 125.50  MD       56.00 x 8.04 x 14.03  

V91679 I 353 722  30°  H   
45.50 x 8.00 x 125.50  MB         

V91302 E 99 432 717  45°     
37.50 x 8.00 x 125.50  MD   cr      

V91304 E 99 432 718  45°  H   
37.50 x 8.00 x 125.50  ME   cr      

n 32  104.00
8060.45K.6090 5862cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 167kW/227PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD20471

8060.45S.6000 5862cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 167kW/227PS Diesel Turbocharged TD10480

8060.45S.6800 5862cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 167kW/227PS Diesel Turbocharged TD10478

EuroCargo 120 E 23 01/1992→ EuroCargo 130 E 23 01/1992→
EuroCargo 150 E 23 01/1992→ EuroCargo 260 E 23 T 01/1992→
EuroCargo 280 E 23 T 01/1992→  

V94054 I 98 497 235  30° Y H VAG96274 I  
46.00 x 9.00 x 141.20  MB   cr    81.00 x 9.02 x 15.02  

V94786 I   30° Y H VAG96275 E  
46.00 x 9.00 x 140.95  MB   cr    70.00 x 9.02 x 15.02  

V94055 E 99 433 902  45°  H   
38.30 x 9.00 x 141.20  MG   cr      

V94787 E   45°  H   
38.30 x 9.00 x 140.95  MF   cr      

n 33  108.00
C02/C03 D/C055 4397cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves  Diesel  FM21303

CO2 D 4397cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves  Diesel  FM1303

Cerbiatto 01/1962→12/1969 Daino 01/1962→12/1969
DI 50  DI 60 
Leoncino 01/1962→12/1969 Tigrotto 01/1962→12/1969

V91698 E   45°  H VAG96089 IE  
36.00 x 7.90 x 171.00  MB       55.00 x 8.01 x 14.08  
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n 34  110.00
C20/C21/C41/CO3/CO40 4562cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves  Diesel  FM1307

50 A1  65 NC 
70 NC  75 NC 
130 NC  329 A 
850 01/1972→ 850 C 01/1972→
850 S 01/1972→ Cerbiatto 01/1969→
Daino 01/1969→ Leoncino 01/1969→
Lupetto  OM50 01/1973→12/1978
OM55 01/1973→12/1978 OM60 01/1973→12/1978
OM65 01/1973→12/1978 OM70 01/1973→12/1978
OM75 01/1973→12/1978  

V91680 I 8 823 545  45°  H VAG96089 IE  
43.00 x 8.00 x 138.00  MB       55.00 x 8.01 x 14.08  

V91681 E   45°  H   
36.50 x 8.00 x 138.00  MB         

V91682 E 8 823 549  45°  H   
36.50 x 8.00 x 138.00  MG         

n 35  110.00
CP 3 7412cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 107kW/145PS Diesel  FM1310

130 AI 01/1974→ 130 NC 01/1974→
130 NR 01/1974→ 130 NT 01/1974→
673 N 01/1969→ 673 NR 01/1969→
673 T 01/1969→ C03 
C13  Leoncino 
OM100.14 01/1975→ OM120.14 01/1975→
OM130.14 01/1975→ S Inbus 
Tigrotto  U Inbus 

V91680 I 8 823 545  45°  H VAG96089 IE  
43.00 x 8.00 x 138.00  MB       55.00 x 8.01 x 14.08  

V91681 E   45°  H   
36.50 x 8.00 x 138.00  MB         

V91682 E 8 823 549  45°  H   
36.50 x 8.00 x 138.00  MG         

n 36  112.00
8360.46 7685cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 196kW/226PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled FM9236

8360.46.417 (TCA) 7685cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 196kW/266PS Diesel Turbocharged TD10487

8360.46B.4600/8360.46V.4600 7685cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves  Diesel Turbo Intercooled FM29236

8360.46R.416 (TCA) 7685cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 176kW/240PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD10511

180 E 24 01/1991→ 190 E 24 01/1991→
370 SE 2.27 01/1991→ 490 01/1997→
590 E2 01/1997→ 623 E 2 01/1997→
City Class 01/1997→ Eurocargo 01/1991→
EuroCargo 150 E 27, 150 E 27 R 01/1992→ EuroCargo 170 E 27,180 E 27 01/1994→
Eurotech 01/1991→ EuroTech MT MT 180 E 24 01/1992→12/1996
EuroTech MT MT 180 E 24 K 01/1993→12/1996 EuroTech MT MT 180 E 27 01/1992→12/1996
EuroTech MT MT 180 E 27 K 01/1992→12/1996 EuroTech MT MT 190 E 24 01/1997→08/1998
EuroTech MT MT 190 E 24 K 01/1997→08/1998 EuroTech MT MT 190 E 27 01/1997→08/1998
EuroTech MT MT 190 E 27 K 01/1997→08/1998 L 626 MCS 

V91953 E   45°  H VAG96202 I  
42.50 x 9.00 x 142.30  MG   cr    62.00 x 9.04 x 16.07  

V94724 E   45°  H   
42.60 x 9.00 x 142.30  MG   cr      
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n 37  115.00
8340.05 5401cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves  Diesel  FM3492

8340.05.200 5401cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 84kW/114PS Diesel  TD10410

150 NC 17  Bus 01/1977→
Zeta A 70-12 01/1983→01/1985  

V91693 I 8 824 754  45°  H   
48.50 x 8.00 x 138.00  MB         

V91694 E 8 830 045  45°     
41.00 x 8.00 x 138.00  MD         

n 38  115.00
8360.04 6855cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves  Diesel  FM3523

110.14 01/1980→ 120.14 01/1980→
129.14 01/1980→ 130.14 01/1980→
150.14 01/1980→  

V91693 I 8 824 754  45°  H   
48.50 x 8.00 x 138.00  MB         

V91694 E 8 830 045  45°     
41.00 x 8.00 x 138.00  MD         

n 39  115.00
F2BE 0681 A 7790cc 6 Cyl. 24 Valves 259kW/352PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD10828

F2BE 0681 B 7790cc 6 Cyl. 24 Valves 228kW/310PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD10829

F2BE 0681 C 7790cc 6 Cyl. 24 Valves 200kW/272PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD10832

F2BE 0681 D 7790cc 6 Cyl. 24 Valves 180kW/245PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD10833

F2BE 0681 E 7790cc 6 Cyl. 24 Valves 218kW/296PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD10830

F2BE 0681 F 7790cc 6 Cyl. 24 Valves 200kW/272PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD10831

EuroTech MH 190 E 24 09/1998→ EuroTech MH 190 E 27 09/1998→
EuroTech MH 190 E 31, 190 E 31 /P 09/1998→ EuroTech MH 190 E 35 09/1998→
EuroTech MH 260 E 24 11/1999→ EuroTech MH 260 E 27 11/1999→
EuroTech MH 260 E 31 11/1999→ EuroTech MH 260 E 35 11/1999→
EuroTech MH 400/440 09/1998→ EuroTech MH MH 190 E 24 K 09/1998→
EuroTech MH MH 190 E 27 K 09/1998→ EuroTech MH MH 190 E 31 K 09/1998→
EuroTrakker MP 190 E 31 H Cursor 09/1999→11/2004 EuroTrakker MP 190 E 31 W Cursor 09/1999→11/2004
EuroTrakker MP 190 E 35 H Cursor 09/1999→11/2004 EuroTrakker MP 190 E 35 W Cursor 09/1999→11/2004
EuroTrakker MP 260 E 31 H Cursor 09/1999→11/2004 EuroTrakker MP 260 E 31 HB Cursor 11/1999→11/2004
EuroTrakker MP 260 E 35 H Cursor 01/2000→11/2004 EuroTrakker MP 260 E 35 W Cursor 09/1999→11/2004
EuroTrakker MP 260 E35 H Cursor 01/2000→11/2004 EuroTrakker MP 340 E 35 H Cursor 09/1999→11/2004
EuroTrakker MP 340 E 35 HB Cursor 01/2001→11/2004 Stralis AD/AT 190S27 06/2003→
Stralis AD/AT 190S30/31 06/2003→ Stralis AD/AT 190S35/36 06/2003→
Stralis AD/AT 260S31 06/2003→ Stralis AD/AT 260S35/36 06/2003→
Stralis AD/AT 440S35/36 06/2003→ Trakker AD/AT 190T31 10/2004→
Trakker AD/AT 190T31 W 10/2004→ Trakker AD/AT 190T35/36 10/2004→
Trakker AD/AT 190T35/36 W 10/2004→ Trakker AD/AT 260T31 10/2004→
Trakker AD/AT 260T35, 260T36, 380T36 10/2004→  

V94218 I 99 456 803  30° Y H   HR602 S (12)
40.00 x 8.00 x 174.50  MB   cr      

V94219 E 99 457 210  45°  H   
39.00 x 8.00 x 173.30  MF   cr      
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n 40  120.00
F6L 413 8478cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 132kW/180PS Diesel  TD10485

V90309 I   45°  H VAG96211 I  
53.70 x 9.95 x 165.30  MB   cr    90.00 x 10.02 x 16.06  

V90418 E   45°  H VAG92492 E  
46.60 x 9.92 x 165.40  MG   cr    78.00 x 10.00 x 16.00  

n 41  120.00
8460.21.002 9500cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 177kW/240PS Diesel Turbocharged TD10502

8460.21.010 9500cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 177kW/240PS Diesel Turbocharged TD10503

8460.21.601 9500cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 191kW/260PS Diesel Turbocharged TD20435

8460.41 9500cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves  Diesel Turbo Intercooled FM4131

8460.41 M 9500cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 278kW/378PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD7250

8460.41 R 9500cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 214-276kW/290-375PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD7248

8460.41 S 9500cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 254kW/345PS Diesel  TD7249

8460.41.102 9500cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 234kW/318PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD10548

8460.41.124 9500cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 234kW/318PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD10599

8460.41.160 9500cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 236kW/321PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD10547

8460.41.320.406 C/ 9500cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 276kW/375PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled FM9238
8460.41.320.406 K/
8460.41.320.406 L/8460.4

8460.41C 9500cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 221kW/301PS Diesel Turbocharged TD10807

8460.41C (TCA) 9500cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 221kW/301PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD10595

8460.41C.320 9500cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 221kW/301PS Diesel Turbocharged TD10512

8460.41K 9500cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 254kW/345PS Diesel Turbocharged TD10808

8460.41K. TCA 9500cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 254kW/345PS Diesel Turbocharged TD7342

8460.41K.406 9500cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 254kW/345PS Diesel Turbocharged TD10513

8460.41K.410 9500cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 254kW/345PS Diesel Turbocharged TD10709
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8460.41L (TCA) 9500cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 276kW/375PS Diesel Turbocharged TD10573

8460.41L.5020 9500cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 276kW/375PS Diesel Turbocharged TD10514

190.32 GV 01/1987→ 190.32 TRU 01/1987→
220.32 TRU  240.32 GV 
260.32 TRU  400 E 38 01/1991→
EuroStar LD 190 E 38 P 01/1993→02/2002 EuroStar LD 240 E 38 01/1993→02/2002
EuroStar LD 260 E 38 P 01/1993→02/2002 EuroStar LD 400/440 01/1993→02/2002
EuroStar LD 440 E 38 T 01/1993→02/2002 EuroStar LD 440 E 38 TZ 01/1993→02/2002
Eurotech 01/1991→ EuroTech MP 400/440 01/1992→
EuroTech MP MP 180 E 34 01/1992→12/1993 EuroTech MP MP 180 E 38 01/1992→12/1993
EuroTech MP MP 190 E 34 01/1993→ EuroTech MP MP 190 E 38 01/1993→
EuroTech MP MP 240 E 30 PS 01/1997→ EuroTech MP MP 240 E 34 09/1995→12/1996
EuroTech MP MP 240 E 38 01/1992→ EuroTech MP MP 400 E 38 TXP 11/1993→12/1996
EuroTech MP MP 400/440 01/1992→ EuroTech MP MP 440 E 38 TZ 01/1993→
EuroTech MT MT 180 E 30 R 01/1992→12/1996 EuroTech MT MT 180 E 34 R 01/1992→12/1993
EuroTech MT MT 190 E 30 01/1997→08/1998 EuroTech MT MT 190 E 30 K 01/1997→08/1998
EuroTech MT MT 400 E 30 T 01/1992→08/1998 EuroTech MT MT 400 E 34 T 01/1992→08/1998
Eurotrakker 01/1991→ EuroTrakker MP 190 E 30 H 01/1993→11/2004
EuroTrakker MP 190 E 30 W 01/1993→11/2004 EuroTrakker MP 190 E 34 H 01/1993→11/2004
EuroTrakker MP 190 E 34 W 01/1993→11/2004 EuroTrakker MP 260 E 30 H 01/1993→11/2004
EuroTrakker MP 260 E 34 H 01/1993→11/2004 EuroTrakker MP 260 E 34 W 01/1993→11/2004
EuroTrakker MP 340 E 34 H 01/1993→11/2004 EuroTrakker MP 380 E 34 H 01/1993→11/2004
EuroTrakker MP 400 E 34 HT 01/1993→11/2004 EuroTrakker MP 440 E 34 HT 01/1993→11/2004
HD 7 44.34 01/1996→ HD 7 64.34 01/1996→
M 175-24 09/1986→11/1992 M 175-24 T 09/1986→11/1992
MT 180 E 34 01/1991→ MT 400 E 34 01/1991→
TurboTech 190-32 01/1990→12/1992 TurboTech 190-32 T 01/1990→12/1992

V91941 I 61 320 722  30°  H   
49.50 x 9.00 x 147.30  MG   cr      

V91942 E 61 321 255  45°  H   
43.00 x 9.00 x 146.00  MF   cr      

n 42  122.00
8200.02 9820cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves  Diesel  FM9108

8200.12 9820cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves  Diesel  FM9109

308 01/1971→ 409 A 
684 N 01/1970→ 684 NP 01/1970→
684 T 01/1970→ 690 N4 01/1970→
Bus 01/1971→  

V91686 E 4684089  45°  H   
45.00 x 10.00 x 161.00  MF   cr      

n 43  125.00
F6L 413 F 9570cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 141kW/192PS Diesel  TD10483

V90417 I   45° Y H VAG96211 I  
53.60 x 9.94 x 165.00  MB       90.00 x 10.02 x 16.06  

V94771 I   45° Y H VAG92492 E  
53.60 x 10.00 x 165.00  MB   cr    78.00 x 10.00 x 16.00  

V90418 E   45°  H   
46.60 x 9.92 x 165.40  MG   cr      

D

B C

E

G F

H

J

K

OE MAT.B x C x D E x F x G H x J x K (      )



300

IVECO

n 44  125.00
8220.02 9572cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves  Diesel  FM4019

8220.02.870 9572cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 148kW/201PS Diesel  TD10517

8220.12 9572cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves  Diesel  FM4020

8220.22 9572cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves  Diesel Turbocharged FM4021

8220.22.002 9572cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 177kW/240PS Diesel Turbocharged TD10495

8220.22.102 9572cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 177kW/240PS Diesel Turbocharged TD10496

8220.32 9572cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves  Diesel Turbocharged FM9115

130.20 NC 01/1975→ 130.20 NR 01/1975→
130.20 NT 01/1975→ 140.20 01/1975→
150 N  150 R 
150.20  150.20 NC 01/1975→
150.20 NR 01/1975→ 150.20 NT 01/1975→
159.20 NC 01/1978→ 165.24 01/1983→
165.25 R 01/1983→ 170.20 NC 01/1975→
180.24 01/1983→ 190.20 H 01/1975→
190.20 N 01/1975→ 190.20 NC 01/1975→
470.20 01/1980→ 570.20 01/1980→
Bus 01/1975→ I-Effeuno 
Inbus  M 165-24 R 06/1982→09/1986
M 165-24 T 06/1982→09/1986 S Effeuno 
U Inbus  U-Effeuno 

V91691 I 61 584 588  30°  H   
53.50 x 9.00 x 141.50  MB   cr      

V91692 E 61 579 824  45°     
46.00 x 9.00 x 141.50  MD   cr      

n 45  125.00
F3AE 0681 B 10300cc 6 Cyl. 24 Valves 294kW/400PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD16551

F3AE 0681 D 10300cc 6 Cyl. 24 Valves 316kW/430PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD14970

F3AE 0681 E 10300cc 6 Cyl. 24 Valves 287kW/390PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD14968

Eurostar LD 190 E 39 11/1999→02/2002 EuroStar LD 190 E 40 09/2000→02/2002
EuroStar LD 190 E 43 11/1999→02/2002 Eurostar LD 260 E 39 11/1999→02/2002
EuroStar LD 260 E 40 09/2000→02/2002 EuroStar LD 260 E 43 01/1993→02/2002
EuroStar LD 440 E 01/2001→02/2002 Eurostar LD 440 E 39 11/1999→02/2002
EuroStar LD 440 E 40 T 09/2000→02/2002 EuroStar LD 440 E 43 T/P 01/1993→02/2002
EuroStar LD 440 E 43 TX/P 11/1999→02/2002 EuroTech MP 190 E 39 11/1999→
EuroTech MP 190 E 40 /P 01/2001→ EuroTech MP 190 E 43 01/2001→
EuroTech MP 260 E 39 11/1999→ EuroTech MP 260 E 40 Y/P 01/2001→
EuroTech MP 260 E 43 11/1999→ EuroTech MP 400/440 11/1999→
EuroTech MP 440 E 40 T 09/2000→ EuroTech MP 440 E 40 TX/P 01/2001→
EuroTech MP MP 440 E 39 TX/P 11/1999→ Stralis AD 190S40, AT 190S40 03/2003→
Stralis AD 190S43, AT 190S43 06/2003→ Stralis AD 260S40, AT 260S40 06/2003→
Stralis AD 260S43, AT 260S43 06/2003→ Stralis AD 440S40, AT 440S40 06/2003→
Stralis AD 440S43, AT 440S43 06/2003→ Stralis AS 190S40 02/2002→
Stralis AS 190S43 02/2002→ Stralis AS 260S40 02/2002→
Stralis AS 260S43 02/2002→ Stralis AS 440S40 02/2002→
Stralis AS 440S43 02/2002→ Stralis AT 440S43 06/2003→

V94220 I 500 355 776  30° Y H   
43.00 x 9.00 x 202.90  MB   cr      

V94221 E 500 355 779  45°  H   
42.00 x 9.00 x 201.60  MF   cr      
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n 46  125.00
8200.03 10308cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves  Diesel  FM595

8200.13 10308cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves  Diesel  FM9110

159 NT 01/1970→ 160 NC 01/1970→
160 NT 01/1970→ 160 R 01/1970→
308 L  343 R 01/1970→
343 T 01/1970→ 418 
684 T 01/1970→ Bus 01/1976→12/1986
S Inbus  U Inbus 

V91686 E 4684089  45°  H   
45.00 x 10.00 x 161.00  MF   cr      

n 47  125.00
BF8L 413 F 12763cc V8 Cyl. 16 Valves 212kW/288PS Diesel Turbocharged TD10578

BF8L 513 12763cc V8 Cyl. 16 Valves 225-250kW/306-340PS Diesel Turbocharged TD10501

F8L 413 F 12763cc V8 Cyl. 16 Valves 162-212kW/220-288PS Diesel  TD10522

F8L 413 F/F8L 513 F 12763cc V8 Cyl. 16 Valves 188kW/256PS Diesel  FM6526

190.25  330.25 
P/PA 160-23 AH 04/1984→05/1989 P/PA 160-23 AHW 04/1984→05/1989
P/PA 160-23 ANW 04/1984→05/1989 P/PA 160-30 AH 06/1986→05/1989
P/PA 160-30 AHW 06/1986→05/1989 P/PA 170-34 AH 04/1989→12/1993
P/PA 170-34 AH,180-34 AH 01/1991→12/1993 P/PA 170-34 AHW 04/1989→12/1990
P/PA 170-34 AHW,180-34 AHW 01/1991→12/1993 P/PA 190-25 AH 07/1983→06/1986
P/PA 190-25 AHW 07/1983→06/1986 P/PA 190-25 AN 07/1983→09/1990
P/PA 190-25 ANT 07/1983→12/1987 P/PA 190-25 ANW 07/1983→09/1990
P/PA 260-25 AH 03/1984→06/1986 P/PA 260-25 AHB 12/1979→06/1986
P/PA 260-25 AHW 03/1984→06/1986 P/PA 260-25 AN 07/1983→06/1986
P/PA 260-25 ANW 07/1983→06/1986 P/PA 260-30 AH 06/1986→05/1990
P/PA 260-30 AHT 06/1986→05/1990 P/PA 260-30 AHW 06/1986→05/1990
P/PA 260-34 AH 04/1989→12/1992 P/PA 260-34 AHT 04/1989→12/1992
P/PA 260-34 AHW 01/1991→12/1992 P/PA 300-30 AH 04/1987→05/1989
P/PA 300-30 AHB 04/1987→05/1989 P/PA 330-30 AN 05/1986→09/1990
P/PA 330-30 ANW 05/1986→09/1990 P/PA 340-34 AH 03/1989→12/1992

V90417 I   45° Y H VAG96211 I  
53.60 x 9.94 x 165.00  MB       90.00 x 10.02 x 16.06  

V94771 I   45° Y H VAG92492 E  
53.60 x 10.00 x 165.00  MB   cr    78.00 x 10.00 x 16.00  

V90418 E   45°  H   
46.60 x 9.92 x 165.40  MG   cr      

n 48  125.00
F10L 413 F/F10L 513F 15945cc V10 Cyl. 20 Valves 235kW/320PS Diesel  FM6527

330.32  330.36 

V90417 I   45° Y H VAG96211 I  
53.60 x 9.94 x 165.00  MB       90.00 x 10.02 x 16.06  

V94771 I   45° Y H VAG92492 E  
53.60 x 10.00 x 165.00  MB   cr    78.00 x 10.00 x 16.00  

V90418 E   45°  H   
46.60 x 9.92 x 165.40  MG   cr      
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n 49  125.00
F10L 413 F 15953cc V10 Cyl. 20 Valves 235kW/320PS Diesel Turbocharged TD10527

P/PA 190-32 AH 01/1983→12/1985 P/PA 190-32 AHW 01/1983→12/1985
P/PA 260-32 AH 01/1983→12/1985 P/PA 260-32 AHT 01/1983→12/1985
P/PA 260-32 AHW 01/1983→12/1985  

V90417 I   45° Y H VAG96211 I  
53.60 x 9.94 x 165.00  MB       90.00 x 10.02 x 16.06  

V94771 I   45° Y H VAG92492 E  
53.60 x 10.00 x 165.00  MB   cr    78.00 x 10.00 x 16.00  

V90418 E   45°  H   
46.60 x 9.92 x 165.40  MG   cr      

n 50  130.00
203 H 61 11548cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 132kW/180PS Diesel  TD7348

V90138 I 4 535 358  45°  H   
55.93 x 10.96 x 166.88  MB         

V90140 E 4 632 840  45°  H   
49.10 x 10.99 x 166.70  MG         

n 51  135.00
8210.01 (221) 12883cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves  Diesel  FM599

619 N 01/1963→ 619 T 01/1963→
683 N 01/1963→ 684 T 01/1963→
690 N3 01/1963→ 690 T3 01/1963→
693 N 01/1964→ 693 N1 01/1964→
693 NB 01/1964→ 693 NP 01/1964→
693 T 01/1964→ 693 T1 01/1964→

V90140 E 4 632 840  45°  H   
49.10 x 10.99 x 166.70  MG         

n 52  137.00
8210.02 13798cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 191kW/260PS Diesel  TD10598

8210.12 13798cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 59kW/80PS Diesel  FM3517

8211.02 13798cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves  Diesel  FM10601

170  180-330 
190.26  370.26 
421 A 01/1971→ Astra 
Bus 01/1971→  

V91688 I   45°     
59.00 x 11.00 x 170.00  MD         

V91689 E   45°  H   
49.00 x 11.00 x 170.00  MG   cr      
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n 53  137.00
8210.22 13798cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 233kW/304PS Diesel Turbocharged FM4024

8210.22.105 13798cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 243kW/330PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD10550

8210.22.171 13798cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 224kW/305PS Diesel Turbocharged TD10530

8210.22.175 13798cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 224kW/305PS Diesel Turbocharged TD10528

8210.22.183 13798cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 224kW/305PS Diesel Turbocharged TD10579

8210.22.210 13798cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 224kW/305PS Diesel Turbocharged TD11387

8210.22.236 13798cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 224kW/305PS Diesel Turbocharged TD11388

8210.22.269 13798cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 224kW/305PS Diesel Turbocharged TD10584

8210.22.317 13798cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 224kW/305PS Diesel Turbocharged TD10531

8210.22.327 13798cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 224kW/305PS Diesel Turbocharged TD10585

8210.22.385 13798cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 224kW/305PS Diesel Turbocharged TD10586

8210.22.800 13798cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves  Diesel  FM5053

8210.42M (TCA) 13798cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 345kW/470PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD10576

170.30 01/1981→ 190 E 31 01/1989→
190.30 01/1981→ 220.30 01/1982→
240.30 01/1981→ 260.30 01/1982→
330.30 01/1983→ 380 E 31 01/1989→
400 E 31 01/1989→ Bus 01/1980→
EuroStar LD 190 E 47 01/1993→02/2002 EuroStar LD 240 E 47 P 01/1993→02/2002
EuroStar LD 260 E 47 01/1993→02/2002 EuroStar LD 440 E 47 T/P 01/1993→02/2002
EuroStar LD 440 E 47 TZ 01/1993→02/2002 EuroTrakker MP 720 E 47 HT 01/1993→11/2004
P/PA 190-30 H 04/1987→12/1992 P/PA 190-30 HT 01/1989→12/1992
P/PA 190-30 HW 04/1987→12/1992 P/PA 190-30 N 04/1987→12/1993
P/PA 190-30 NT 04/1987→12/1993 Turbo Star 01/1984→
TurboStar 190-33 07/1984→05/1987 TurboStar 190-33 P 01/1986→12/1987
TurboStar 190-33 T 07/1984→05/1987  

V91310 I 4 673 862  30°  H VAG92375 E  
57.50 x 11.00 x 170.00  MG   cr    76.00 x 11.00 x 18.04  
Eng.→258269        

V94222 I 98 497 025  30° Y H   
57.40 x 11.00 x 170.00  MB   cr      
Eng.258270→        

V91311 E 98 474 604  45°  H   
48.00 x 11.00 x 170.00  MF   cr      
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n 54  137.00
8210.22.511 13798cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 224kW/305PS Diesel Turbocharged TD11389

8210.22.521 13798cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 224kW/305PS Diesel Turbocharged TD11390

8210.22.523 13798cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 224kW/305PS Diesel Turbocharged TD11391

8210.22.525 13798cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 224kW/305PS Diesel Turbocharged TD11392

8210.22.535 13798cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 224kW/305PS Diesel Turbocharged TD11393

8210.22.537 13798cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 224kW/305PS Diesel Turbocharged TD11394

8210.22.569 13798cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 224kW/305PS Diesel Turbocharged TD10529

8210.22.869 13798cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 235kW/320PS Diesel Turbocharged TD10549

8210.22X.069 13798cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 224kW/305PS Diesel Turbocharged TD11329

8210.22X.235 13798cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 224kW/305PS Diesel Turbocharged TD11407

8210.22X.523 13798cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 224kW/305PS Diesel Turbocharged TD11408

8210.22X.575 13798cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 224kW/305PS Diesel Turbocharged TD11330

P/PA 190-30 H 04/1987→12/1992 P/PA 190-30 HT 01/1989→12/1992
P/PA 190-30 HW 04/1987→12/1992 P/PA 330-30 H 06/1984→12/1992
P/PA 330-30 HT 01/1988→12/1992 P/PA 330-30 HW 01/1988→12/1992
P/PA 330-30 N 10/1987→12/1992 P/PA 330-30 NW 10/1987→12/1992

V91310 I 4 673 862  30°  H VAG92375 E  
57.50 x 11.00 x 170.00  MG   cr    76.00 x 11.00 x 18.04  
Eng.→298108        

V94222 I 98 497 025  30° Y H   
57.40 x 11.00 x 170.00  MB   cr      
Eng.298109→        

V91311 E 98 474 604  45°  H   
48.00 x 11.00 x 170.00  MF   cr      
Eng.215860→        
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n 55  137.00
8210.42 13798cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 346kW/470PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD10564

8210.42.009.369 L/8210.42L 13798cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 309kW/420PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled FM9239

8210.42K 13798cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 272kW/370PS Diesel Turbocharged TD7377

8210.42K 13798cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 272kW/370PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD10809

8210.42M 13798cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 346kW/470PS Diesel  TD20617

Eurostar  Eurotech 
Eurotrakker  EuroTrakker MP 190 E 37 H 01/1993→11/2004
EuroTrakker MP 190 E 37 W 01/1993→11/2004 EuroTrakker MP 260 E 37 H 01/1993→11/2004
EuroTrakker MP 260 E 37 W 01/1993→11/2004 EuroTrakker MP 340 E 37 H 01/1993→11/2004
EuroTrakker MP 380 E 37 H 01/1993→11/2004 EuroTrakker MP 380 E 37 W 01/1993→11/2004
EuroTrakker MP 400 E 37 HT 01/1993→11/2004 EuroTrakker MP 400 E 37 WT 01/1993→11/2004
EuroTrakker MP 410 E 37 H 01/1993→11/2004 EuroTrakker MP 440 E 37 HT 01/1993→11/2004
EuroTrakker MP 720 E 37 HT 01/1993→11/2004 EuroTrakker MP 720 E 37 WT 01/1993→11/2004
HD 7 44.38 01/1996→ HD 7 44.38 T 01/1996→
HD 7 64.38 01/1996→ HD 7 64.38 T 01/1996→
HD 7 64.47 01/1996→ HD 7 66.38 01/1996→
HD 7 84.47 01/1996→  

V91310 I 4 673 862  30°  H VAG92375 E  
57.50 x 11.00 x 170.00  MG   cr    76.00 x 11.00 x 18.04  
Eng.→298108        

V94222 I 98 497 025  30° Y H   
57.40 x 11.00 x 170.00  MB   cr      
Eng.298109→        

V91311 E 98 474 604  45°  H   
48.00 x 11.00 x 170.00  MF   cr      
Eng.215860→        

V91944 E 99 452 179  45°  H   
49.00 x 11.00 x 170.00  MF   cr      

n 56  145.00
8260.02 12880cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves  Diesel  FM4023

8261.02.002 12880cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 165kW/224PS Diesel  TD20430

Astra  Bus 01/1990→

V91303 I 4 797 715  30°  H   
51.50 x 10.00 x 156.50  MG         

V91696 I 4 776 446  30°  H   
51.00 x 10.00 x 156.50  MB         

V91946 I   25°  H   
51.50 x 10.00 x 157.30  MG   cr      

V91947 I   30°  H   
51.60 x 10.00 x 157.30  MG   cr      

V91285 E 4 704 215  45°  H   
45.00 x 10.00 x 156.50  MF         

V91948 E   45°  H   
45.00 x 10.00 x 156.00  MF   cr      
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n 57  145.00
8280.01 17174cc V8 Cyl. 16 Valves  Diesel  FM603

8280.22.201 17174cc V8 Cyl. 16 Valves 309kW/420PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD10569

8280.22.205 17174cc V8 Cyl. 16 Valves 309kW/420PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD10570

8280.42.001 17174cc V8 Cyl. 32 Valves 350kW/476PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD10572

8280.42.050 17174cc V8 Cyl. 32 Valves 350kW/476PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD10571

8280.42S (TCA) 17174cc V8 Cyl. 16 Valves 378kW/514PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD10577

8280.42S.342 17174cc V8 Cyl. 16 Valves 378kW/514PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD20432

8280.42S.350 17174cc V8 Cyl. 16 Valves 375kW/510PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD10516

8280.42S.352 17174cc V8 Cyl. 16 Valves 378kW/514PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD20433

8280.42S.362 17174cc V8 Cyl. 16 Valves 378kW/514PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD20434

Astra  EuroStar LD 190 E 52 01/1993→02/2002
EuroStar LD 240 E 52 P 01/1993→02/2002 EuroStar LD 260 E 52 01/1993→02/2002
EuroStar LD 440 E 52 T 01/1993→02/2002 EuroStar LD 440 E 52 TZ 01/1993→02/2002
HD 7 64.52 01/1996→ HD 7 64.52 T 01/1996→
HD 7 66.52 01/1996→ HD 7 66.52 T 01/1996→
HD 7 84.52 01/1996→ HD 7 86.52 01/1998→
TurboStar 190-42 07/1984→12/1990 TurboStar 190-42 T 07/1984→12/1990
TurboStar 190-48 03/1989→12/1993 TurboStar 190-48 T 03/1989→12/1993

V91303 I 4 797 715  30°  H   
51.50 x 10.00 x 156.50  MG         

V91696 I 4 776 446  30°  H   
51.00 x 10.00 x 156.50  MB         

V91946 I   25°  H   
51.50 x 10.00 x 157.30  MG   cr      

V91947 I   30°  H   
51.60 x 10.00 x 157.30  MG   cr      

V91285 E 4 704 215  45°  H   
45.00 x 10.00 x 156.50  MF         

V91948 E   45°  H   
45.00 x 10.00 x 156.00  MF   cr      
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JAGUAR

n 1  85.00
224DT 2179cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 110-147kW/150-200PS Diesel  TD26822

XF 2.2D 04/2011→ XF Sportbrake 2.2D 09/2012→

V95083 I 0948.E5  45°     
27.23 x 5.98 x 95.73           

V95084 E 0949.E1  45°     
25.01 x 5.97 x 95.01           

n 2  90.00
V 12 (75-79) 5343cc V12 Cyl. 24 Valves 211kW/287PS Petrol  TD1731

V 12 (78-82) 5343cc V12 Cyl. 24 Valves 211-217kW/287-295PS Petrol  TD1728

XJ12 12 5.3 05/1975→12/1982  

V90304 I EAC1549  45°   VAG50923 I 1  
41.40 x 7.85 x 115.50  MB       48.50 x 7.93 x 12.75  
Eng.→7P42299      VAG50924 E 1  
V90307 E EAC1550  45°   54.00 x 7.92 x 12.88  
34.70 x 7.88 x 115.50  MD         
Eng.→7P42299        
1 Consult workshop manual before fitting 1 Consult workshop manual before fitting 1 Consult workshop manual before fitting 1 Consult workshop manual before fitting 1 Consult workshop manual before fitting

n 3  90.00
V 12 (82-90) 5343cc 12 Cyl. 24 Valves 217-220kW/295-300PS Petrol  TD1732

XJ12 12 H.E. 09/1981→12/1992 XJS Coupe 5.3 H.E. 07/1981→12/1987
XJSC 5.3 H.E. 09/1985→12/1990  

V90304 I EAC1549  45°   VAG50923 I  
41.40 x 7.85 x 115.50  MB       48.50 x 7.93 x 12.75  
Eng.→7P42299      VAG50924 E  
V90307 E EAC1550  45°   54.00 x 7.92 x 12.88  
34.70 x 7.88 x 115.50  MD         

n 4  91.00
9BPMNA 3239cc 6 Cyl. 24 Valves 146kW/199PS Petrol  TD1730

XJ6 3.2 24V 09/1990→11/1994  

V91058 I EAC2909  45°  H VAG50923 I 1  HR299 S (2)
35.40 x 7.87 x 108.70  MB       48.50 x 7.93 x 12.75  

V91388 E EAC7255  45° ss H   
31.70 x 7.87 x 105.90  MG   cr      
1 Consult workshop manual before fitting 1 Consult workshop manual before fitting 1 Consult workshop manual before fitting 1 Consult workshop manual before fitting 1 Consult workshop manual before fitting

n 5  91.00
9DPANA 3590cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 145-156kW/197-212PS Petrol  TD1725

XJ6 3.6 10/1986→08/1989 XJS Coupe 3.6 01/1988→05/1991

V91058 I EAC2909  45°  H VAG50914 I  HR299 S (2)
35.40 x 7.87 x 108.70  MB       47.30 x 7.95 x 12.90  

V91388 E EAC7255  45° ss H   
31.70 x 7.87 x 105.90  MG   cr      
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JAGUAR

n 6  91.00
AJ 6 (3.6, 156KW) 3590cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 156kW/212PS Petrol  TD1723

XJ6 3.6 10/1986→08/1989 XJS  Coupe 3.6 08/1987→12/1989
XJSC Convertible 3.6 08/1987→05/1991  

V91058 I EAC2909  45°  H VAG50914 I 1  HR299 S (2)
35.40 x 7.87 x 108.70  MB       47.30 x 7.95 x 12.90  

V91388 E EAC7255  45° ss H   
31.70 x 7.87 x 105.90  MG   cr      
1 Consult workshop manual before fitting 1 Consult workshop manual before fitting 1 Consult workshop manual before fitting 1 Consult workshop manual before fitting 1 Consult workshop manual before fitting

n 7  91.00
9EPCNA 3980cc 6 Cyl. 24 Valves 163kW/222PS Petrol  TD1724

XJ6 4.0 09/1989→11/1994 XJS  Coupe 4.0 05/1991→09/1994
XJSC Convertible 4.0 05/1991→09/1994  

V91058 I EAC2909  45°  H VAG50923 I  HR299 S (2)
35.40 x 7.87 x 108.70  MB       48.50 x 7.93 x 12.75  

V91388 E EAC7255  45° ss H   
31.70 x 7.87 x 105.90  MG   cr      

n 8  92.07
XK 4.2 4235cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 151kW/205PS Petrol  TD5199

XJ6 6 4.2 09/1979→12/1987  

V90302 I EAC1395  45°   VAG50914 I 1  
47.70 x 7.88 x 106.80  MB       47.30 x 7.95 x 12.90  

V90303 E EAC1548  45°   VAG92198 I 1  
41.40 x 7.88 x 103.60  MD       47.30 x 7.95 x 12.75  

      VAG50913 E 1  
      49.50 x 7.95 x 12.87  

      VAG92199 E 1  
      49.50 x 7.95 x 12.73  
1 Consult workshop manual before fitting 1 Consult workshop manual before fitting 1 Consult workshop manual before fitting 1 Consult workshop manual before fitting 1 Consult workshop manual before fitting

n 9  92.07
XK 4.2 4235cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 124kW/168PS Petrol  TD1737

XJ6 6 4.2 01/1975→09/1979  

V90308 I EAC1547  45°   VAG50914 I 1  
44.60 x 7.88 x 105.60  MB       47.30 x 7.95 x 12.90  

V90303 E EAC1548  45°   VAG92198 I 1  
41.40 x 7.88 x 103.60  MD       47.30 x 7.95 x 12.75  

      VAG50913 E 1  
      49.50 x 7.95 x 12.87  

      VAG92199 E 1  
      49.50 x 7.95 x 12.73  
1 Consult workshop manual before fitting 1 Consult workshop manual before fitting 1 Consult workshop manual before fitting 1 Consult workshop manual before fitting 1 Consult workshop manual before fitting

D

B C

E

G F

H

J

K

OE MAT.B x C x D E x F x G H x J x K (      )



309

JEEP

n 1  86.00
J8S 2068cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 59-64kW/80-87PS Diesel  TD22946

Cherokee (XJ) 2.1 TD 10/1984→  

V91264 I   45°  H   HR569 S 
40.50 x 8.00 x 111.50  MB         

V91265 E   45°     
33.50 x 8.00 x 111.50  MD         

n 2  86.00
J8S-800 2068cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 44kW/60PS Diesel SOHC TD1750

J8S-814 2068cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 63-65kW/86-88PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled SOHC TD1745

J8S-890 2068cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 65kW/88PS Diesel Turbocharged SOHC TD1749

CJ5 - CJ8 2.1 D 01/1983→12/1987 Comanche 2.1 D 10/1986→09/1990
Comanche 2.1 D 4x4 10/1986→09/1990  

V91264 I   45°  H VAG92330B IE  HR569 S 
40.50 x 8.00 x 111.50  MB       49.00 x 8.00 x 13.06  

V91265 E   45°     
33.50 x 8.00 x 111.50  MD         

n 3  88.00
J5R-800 1995cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 61-63kW/85-86PS Petrol  TD1747

CJ5 - CJ8 2.0 01/1983→12/1987  

V90371 I 7701 460 147  30°  H   HR569 S 
44.00 x 8.00 x 112.00  MB         

V91263 E 7701 460 148  45°     
38.50 x 8.00 x 111.50  MD         
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KIA

n 1  78.00
B6 1597cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 59kW/80PS Petrol  TD4588

Sephia 1.6 i 09/1993→  

V94572 E B6ZA-12-121  45°  st VAG96220 E  
23.50 x 6.00 x 105.00  MD       48.50 x 6.02 x 11.07  

      VAG96281 IE  
      50.00 x 7.02 x 12.06  

n 2  82.00
G4GC 1975cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 104kW/141PS Petrol  TD18130

Carens II 2.0 CVVT Mk II 08/2004→ Cerato 2.0 04/2004→
Sportage 2.0 16V 09/2004→ Sportage 2.0 16V 4WD 09/2004→

V98038 I 22211-23000  45°     
32.00 x 6.00 x 102.30  MB         

V98039 E 22212-23000  45°     
27.50 x 6.00 x 104.70  ME         

n 3  86.00
F8 1789cc 4 Cyl. 12 Valves 70kW/95PS Petrol  TD1764

      VAG92073 IE  
      50.50 x 8.10 x 14.05  

n 4  86.00
FE 1998cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 70kW/95PS Petrol  TD9379

Sportage 2.0 i 4WD 04/1994→08/1999  

      VAG92073 IE  
      50.50 x 8.10 x 14.05  

n 5  86.00
FE (16 V) 1998cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 94-98kW/128-133PS Petrol  TD1766

Clarus 2.0i 16V 07/1996→ Retona 2.0 16V 05/2000→
Sportage 2.0 i 16V 10/1999→08/2003 Sportage 2.0 i 16V 4WD 04/1994→08/2003

V98050 I K930-12111  45°     
38.00 x 7.00 x 103.30  MB         

V98051 E K930-12121  45°     
32.00 x 7.00 x 102.80  ME         

n 6  86.00
RF 1998cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 61kW/83PS Diesel Turbocharged TD11135

Sportage 2.0 TD 4WD 10/1997→08/2003  

V94586 I   45°  H   
41.00 x 8.00 x 107.00  MB         
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KIA

n 7  86.00
R2 2184cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 48kW/65PS Diesel  TD11132

Besta Van 2.2 D 02/1996→  

V91171 I   45°  H VAG92292 I  
41.05 x 7.98 x 106.88  MB       40.57 x 7.98 x 14.04  

V94586 I   45°  H VAG92293 E  
41.00 x 8.00 x 107.00  MB       37.66 x 7.98 x 14.02  

V91172 E   45°     
36.05 x 7.98 x 106.88  MD         

n 8  86.70
G6BA 2656cc V6 Cyl. 24 Valves 129kW/175PS Petrol  TD18132

Magentis 2.7 V6 04/2004→ Sportage 2.7 V6 4WD 09/2004→

V98040 I 22211-37201  45°     
32.00 x 6.00 x 96.20  MB         

V98041 E 22212-37200  45°     
27.50 x 6.00 x 97.30  ME         

n 9  91.00
D4CB 2497cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 103-125kW/140-170PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD19955

Sorento 2.5 CRDi 08/2002→  

V98052 I 22211-4A061  45°     
31.70 x 7.00 x 110.50  MB         

V98053 E 22212-4A061  45°     
28.00 x 7.00 x 110.50  ME         

n 10  91.10
D4BH 2476cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 69kW/93PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD17409

BONGO 2.4 TDCi 10/2003→ K2500 2.5 D 01/2003→
PREGIO 2.5 D 08/1995→09/2004 PREGIO 2.5 TCi D 09/2002→

V94328 I   45°  H VAG96279 I  
40.00 x 8.00 x 136.50  MB       71.00 x 8.00 x 13.07  

V91239 E 22212-42850  45°   VAG96280 E  
34.16 x 7.96 x 136.50  MD       74.00 x 8.00 x 13.07  

V94325 E   45°     
34.00 x 8.00 x 136.50  MD         

n 11  97.10
J3 2902cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 92-136kW/125-185PS Diesel Turbocharged TD19954

Carnival 2.9 TD 08/1999→10/2001 Carnival II 2.9 CRDi 10/2001→
K2900 2.9 D 01/2008→ Sedona Mk II 2.9 TD 10/2001→

V94428 I OK551-12111A  45°  H   
34.00 x 7.00 x 126.20  MB         

V94429 E OK551-12121A  45°  H   
31.60 x 7.00 x 126.00  MG         
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Engine Index • Indice des moteurs • Indice de motores
Indice per motore • Motorverzeichnis

ccm 9x x

LADA

BA3 2101 76.00 1198 4 8 Petrol 3
BA3 2103 76.00 1452 4 8 Petrol 6
BA3 2103 (KAT) 76.00 1451 4 8 Petrol 5
BA3 2105 79.00 1294 4 8 Petrol 7
BA3 2106 79.00 1570 4 8 Petrol 9
BA3 2108 76.00 1288 4 8 Petrol 4
BA3 2108 (KAT) 76.00 1288 4 8 Petrol 4
BA3 21081 76.00 1100 4 8 Petrol 2
BA3 21081 (KAT) 76.00 1099 4 8 Petrol 1
BA3 21083 82.00 1499 4 8 Petrol 10
BA3 21083 (KAT) 82.00 1500 4 8 Petrol 12
BA3 2121 79.00 1569 4 8 Petrol 8
BA3 21214 82.00 1690 4 8 Petrol 13
C 20 XE 86.00 1998 4 16 Petrol 16
VAZ-2111 82.00 1499 4 8 Petrol 11
VAZ-2112 82.00 1499 4 16 Petrol 11
XUD9A 83.00 1905 4 8 Diesel 14
XUD9SD 83.00 1905 4 8 Diesel 15



Notes

50126874_Motor mag 09.indd 5 3/6/09 3:59:12 PM



315

LADA

n 1  76.00
BA3 21081 (KAT) 1099cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 39-43kW/53-58PS Petrol  TD5384

Samara 1100 02/1996→  

V91179 I 21081-1007010  45°   VAG92295 I  
35.10 x 8.00 x 103.80  MB       38.00 x 8.02 x 14.08  

V91180 E 2108-1007012  45° ss H   
31.50 x 8.00 x 104.30  MG         

n 2  76.00
BA3 21081 1100cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 39kW/53PS Petrol  TD5185

Samara 1100 02/1988→12/1994  

V91179 I 21081-1007010  45°   VAG92295 I  
35.10 x 8.00 x 103.80  MB       38.00 x 8.02 x 14.08  

V91180 E 2108-1007012  45° ss H   
31.50 x 8.00 x 104.30  MG         

n 3  76.00
BA3 2101 1198cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 44kW/60PS Petrol  TD5182

1200-1500  1200 09/1973→08/1984 1200-1600 1200 L/S 01/1970→06/1986
Nova 1200 Junior/L (VAZ, WAS2105) 09/1981→  

V34631 I 2101-1007010  45°  H VAG92174 I  HR569 S 
37.00 x 7.99 x 112.50  MB       42.00 x 8.04 x 14.08  

V34632 E 2101-1007012  45°   VAG92175 E  
31.45 x 7.99 x 113.00  MD       48.00 x 8.04 x 14.08  

n 4  76.00
BA3 2108 1288cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 45-48kW/61-65PS Petrol  TD5186

BA3 2108 (KAT) 1288cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 44-45kW/60-62PS Petrol  TD5387

Diva (21099) 1300 05/1989→ Samara 1300 01/1986→

V91179 I 21081-1007010  45°   VAG92174 I  
35.10 x 8.00 x 103.80  MB       42.00 x 8.04 x 14.08  

V91180 E 2108-1007012  45° ss H VAG92175 E  
31.50 x 8.00 x 104.30  MG       48.00 x 8.04 x 14.08  

n 5  76.00
BA3 2103 (KAT) 1451cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 49-55kW/67-75PS Petrol  TD5389

Nova 1500 08/1994→  

V34631 I 2101-1007010  45°  H VAG92174 I  HR569 S 
37.00 x 7.99 x 112.50  MB       42.00 x 8.04 x 14.08  

V34632 E 2101-1007012  45°   VAG92175 E  
31.45 x 7.99 x 113.00  MD       48.00 x 8.04 x 14.08  

n 6  76.00
BA3 2103 1452cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 54-55kW/73-75PS Petrol  TD5181

1200-1500 1500 09/1973→06/1985 1200-1600 1500 (WAS2103, WAS2106) 09/1972→08/1984
1200-1600 1500 N/S 11/1975→10/1986 Nova 1500 09/1985→02/1993
Nova 1500 Special 03/1985→ Toscana 1500 09/1983→02/1993

V34631 I 2101-1007010  45°  H VAG92174 I  HR569 S 
37.00 x 7.99 x 112.50  MB       42.00 x 8.04 x 14.08  

V34632 E 2101-1007012  45°   VAG92175 E  
31.45 x 7.99 x 113.00  MD       48.00 x 8.04 x 14.08  
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LADA

n 7  79.00
BA3 2105 1294cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 48-51kW/65-70PS Petrol  TD5183

1200-1600 1300 (WAS21011) 08/1974→08/1984 Nova 1300 09/1985→12/1990
Nova 1300 L Spezial 05/1981→ Toscana 1300 (VAZ2107) 12/1985→

V34631 I 2101-1007010  45°  H VAG92174 I  
37.00 x 7.99 x 112.50  MB       42.00 x 8.04 x 14.08  

V34632 E 2101-1007012  45°   VAG92175 E  
31.45 x 7.99 x 113.00  MD       48.00 x 8.04 x 14.08  

n 8  79.00
BA3 2121 1569cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 54-56kW/73-76PS Petrol  TD5184

Niva (2121) 1600 12/1976→03/1995  

V34631 I 2101-1007010  45°  H VAG92174 I  
37.00 x 7.99 x 112.50  MB       42.00 x 8.04 x 14.08  

V34632 E 2101-1007012  45°   VAG92175 E  
31.45 x 7.99 x 113.00  MD       48.00 x 8.04 x 14.08  

n 9  79.00
BA3 2106 1570cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 56-57kW/76-77PS Petrol  TD5190

1200-1600 1600 (WAS2106) 09/1972→08/1984 1200-1600 1600 N/L (VAZ2103) 03/1979→10/1986
Nova 1600 (WAS21074) 01/1988→  

V34631 I 2101-1007010  45°  H VAG92174 I  
37.00 x 7.99 x 112.50  MB       42.00 x 8.04 x 14.08  

V34632 E 2101-1007012  45°   VAG92175 E  
31.45 x 7.99 x 113.00  MD       48.00 x 8.04 x 14.08  

n 10  82.00
BA3 21083 1499cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 53kW/72PS Petrol  TD5188

Diva (21099) 1500 09/1991→ Samara 1500 01/1988→

V91179 I 21081-1007010  45°   VAG92295 I  
35.10 x 8.00 x 103.80  MB       38.00 x 8.02 x 14.08  

V94952 I 2108-1007010  45°  H   
37.00 x 8.00 x 104.00  MB         

V91180 E 2108-1007012  45° ss H   
31.50 x 8.00 x 104.30  MG         

n 11  82.00
VAZ-2111 1499cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 56-57kW/76-78PS Petrol  TD11748

VAZ-2112 1499cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 69-70kW/94-95PS Petrol  TD11749

110 1.5 16V 01/1995→ 111 1.5 16V 01/1995→
111 1500 01/1996→ 112 1.5 16V 01/1995→

V94950 I 2112-1007010  45°  H   HR599 S 
29.20 x 7.00 x 96.00  MB         

V94951 E 2112-1007012  45°     
25.50 x 7.00 x 97.10  MD         
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LADA

n 12  82.00
BA3 21083 (KAT) 1500cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 50kW/68PS Petrol  TD5386

Diva (21099) 1500 07/1991→ Samara 1500 09/1991→

V94952 I 2108-1007010  45°  H VAG92295 I  
37.00 x 8.00 x 104.00  MB       38.00 x 8.02 x 14.08  

V91180 E 2108-1007012  45° ss H   
31.50 x 8.00 x 104.30  MG         

n 13  82.00
BA3 21214 1690cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 59kW/80PS Petrol  TD13351

Nadeschda 1.7 i 12/1997→ Niva 1700 i 06/1996→

V94950 I 2112-1007010  45°  H   
29.20 x 7.00 x 96.00  MB         

V94951 E 2112-1007012  45°     
25.50 x 7.00 x 97.10  MD         

n 14  83.00
XUD9A 1905cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 47-52kW/64-71PS Diesel SOHC TD13350

Niva 1900 D 01/1993→  

V91144 I 96 005 391  45°  H VAG92288B IE  HR569 S 
38.50 x 8.00 x 112.50  MB       52.00 x 8.03 x 14.28  
01/86→      01/86→  

V91143 I   30°  H VAG92331B IE  
38.00 x 8.00 x 112.40  MB       50.00 x 8.03 x 14.08  
09/83→01/86      09/83→01/86  

V91145 E 96 137 360  45°   VAG96160B IE  
33.00 x 8.00 x 112.00  MD   cr    48.00 x 8.02 x 14.09  
01/86→        

V94024 E 0949.64  45°     
33.00 x 8.00 x 112.00  MD         
01/86→        

n 15  83.00
XUD9SD 1905cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 55kW/75PS Diesel  TD17345

Niva (2121) 1900 D 01/1999→  

V91144 I 96 005 391  45°  H VAG92288B IE  HR569 S 
38.50 x 8.00 x 112.50  MB       52.00 x 8.03 x 14.28  

V91145 E 96 137 360  45°   VAG96160B IE  
33.00 x 8.00 x 112.00  MD   cr    48.00 x 8.02 x 14.09  

n 16  86.00
C 20 XE 1998cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 110kW/150PS Petrol  TD22868

110 2000 i 08/1996→  

V91429 I 90322694  45°  H   HR342 S (2)
33.00 x 7.00 x 104.90  MB   cr      

V91430 E 90322697  45° ss H   
29.10 x 6.96 x 104.90  MG   cr      
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Engine Index • Indice des moteurs • Indice de motores
Indice per motore • Motorverzeichnis

ccm 9x x

LANCIA

138 C2.048 86.40 1498 4 8 Petrol 46
146 A 5.046 76.00 1297 4 8 Petrol 13
156 A 2.000 70.00 999 4 8 Petrol 4
156 A 2.100 70.00 999 4 8 Petrol 4
156 A2.246 70.00 999 4 8 Petrol 4
156 B.000 76.10 1301 4 8 Petrol 14
156 C.000 70.00 1108 4 8 Petrol 5
156 C.046 70.00 1108 4 8 Petrol 5
160 A1.046 80.50 1372 4 8 Petrol 17
160 D1.000 82.60 1929 4 8 Diesel 26
175 A3.000 82.00 1998 5 20 Petrol 22
175 A4.000 84.00 1995 4 16 Petrol 33
176 B2.000 70.00 1108 4 8 Petrol 6
176 B9.000 70.80 1242 4 16 Petrol 7
182 A2.000 82.00 1747 4 16 Petrol 20
182 A4.000 86.40 1581 4 16 Petrol 47
182 A6.000 86.40 1581 4 16 Petrol 47
182 B6.000 80.50 1596 4 16 Petrol 18
182 B7.000 82.00 1998 5 20 Petrol 23
183 A1.000 82.00 1747 4 16 Petrol 20
185 A8.000 82.00 1998 5 20 Petrol 23
188 A4.000 70.80 1242 4 8 Petrol 8
188 A5.000 70.80 1242 4 16 Petrol 9
188 A9.000 69.60 1248 4 16 Diesel 3
350 A1.000 72.00 1368 4 8 Petrol 11
4HT 85.00 2179 4 16 Diesel 42
8144. 97S 93.00 2499 4 8 Diesel 52
8144.91 93.00 2445 4 8 Diesel 51
8144.97 93.00 2499 4 8 Diesel 52
8144.97 Y 93.00 2499 4 8 Diesel 52
828 A2.000 80.00 1438 4 8 Petrol 16
828 B.000 84.00 1585 4 8 Petrol 30
828 B1.000 84.00 1995 4 8 Petrol 34
828 B4.000 84.00 1995 4 8 Petrol 34
831 A1.000 86.40 1498 4 8 Petrol 46
831 A2.000 76.10 1301 4 8 Petrol 15
831 A4.000 84.00 1585 4 8 Petrol 31
831 B.000 86.40 1299 4 8 Petrol 45
831 B1.000 86.40 1498 4 8 Petrol 46
831 B1.048 86.40 1498 4 8 Petrol 46
831 B4.000 84.00 1995 4 8 Petrol 35
831 B5.000 84.00 1995 4 8 Petrol 36
831 B6.000 84.00 1585 4 8 Petrol 31
831 B7.000 84.00 1585 4 8 Petrol 31
831 B7.046 84.00 1585 4 8 Petrol 31
831 C5.000 84.00 1995 4 8 Petrol 36
831 C5.046 84.00 1995 4 8 Petrol 36
831 D.000 82.60 1929 4 8 Diesel 27
831 D1.000 82.60 1929 4 8 Diesel 28
831 D5.000 84.00 1995 4 16 Petrol 33
831 E5.000 84.00 1995 4 16 Petrol 33
831 E5.046 84.00 1995 4 16 Petrol 33
834 B.000 84.00 1995 4 8 Petrol 35
834 B.048 84.00 1995 4 8 Petrol 35
834 B.146 84.00 1995 4 8 Petrol 35
834 B1.000 84.00 1995 4 8 Petrol 35
834 B2.000 84.00 1995 4 16 Petrol 33
834 B2.246 84.00 1995 4 16 Petrol 33
834 C.000 84.00 1995 4 8 Petrol 36
834 C.146 84.00 1995 4 8 Petrol 36
834 C1.000 84.00 1995 4 16 Petrol 37
834 C1.246 84.00 1995 4 16 Petrol 37
834 F1.000 84.00 1995 4 16 Petrol 37
835 A1.000 86.40 1581 4 8 Petrol 48
835 A1.046 86.40 1581 4 8 Petrol 49
835 A2.000 84.00 1756 4 8 Petrol 32
835 A2.046 84.00 1756 4 8 Petrol 32
835 A4.000 82.60 1929 4 8 Diesel 28
835 A4.046 82.60 1929 4 8 Diesel 28
835 A5.046 84.00 1995 4 8 Petrol 36
835 A7.000 84.00 1995 4 8 Petrol 36
835 A7.046 84.00 1995 4 8 Petrol 36
835 C1.000 86.40 1581 4 8 Petrol 49
835 C2.000 84.00 1756 4 8 Petrol 32
835 C4.000 84.00 1756 4 8 Petrol 32
836 A2.000 84.00 1995 4 16 Petrol 33
836 A3.000 84.00 1995 4 16 Petrol 37
836 A4.000 80.50 1372 4 8 Petrol 17
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836 A5.000 84.00 1756 4 8 Petrol 32
836 A6.000 84.00 1756 4 8 Petrol 32
836 C4.000 84.00 1756 4 8 Petrol 32
838 A1.000 82.00 1998 5 20 Petrol 22
838 A2.000 83.00 2446 5 20 Petrol 29
838 A2.027 83.00 2446 5 20 Petrol 29
838 A3.000 82.00 2387 5 10 Diesel 24
838 A4.000 84.00 1995 4 16 Petrol 33
838 A6.000 82.00 1998 5 20 Petrol 23
838 A7.000 82.00 2387 5 10 Diesel 24
838 A8.000 82.00 2387 5 10 Diesel 25
839 A4.000 82.00 1747 4 16 Petrol 20
839 A5.000 82.00 2387 5 10 Diesel 25
839 A6.000 82.00 2387 5 10 Diesel 25
839 A7.000 82.00 1747 4 16 Petrol 20
840 A2.000 82.00 1371 4 12 Petrol 19
840 A3.000 70.80 1242 4 8 Petrol 10
840 A4.000 82.00 1371 4 12 Petrol 19
841C.000 82.00 2387 5 10 Diesel 25
841D.000 83.00 2446 5 20 Petrol 29
841E.000 82.00 1998 5 20 Petrol 23
843 A 1.000 72.00 1368 4 16 Petrol 12
937 A2.000 82.00 1910 4 8 Diesel 21
A112 A.000 65.00 903 4 8 Petrol 2
A112 A5/A112 A5.000 65.00 903 4 8 Petrol 2
A112 B2.000 65.00 896 4 8 Petrol 1
AR 32302 82.00 1910 4 8 Diesel 21
AR 32501 82.00 2387 5 10 Diesel 25
AR 37101 82.00 1910 4 8 Diesel 21
DW10ATED (RHZ) 85.00 1997 4 8 Diesel 38
DW10ATED4 (RHW) 85.00 1997 4 16 Diesel 39
ES9 J4S 87.00 2946 6 24 Petrol 50
P 8 C 85.00 2088 4 12 Diesel 41
RFN(EW10J4) 85.00 1997 4 16 Petrol 40
RGX (XU 10) 86.00 1998 4 8 Petrol 43
XU10 (RFV) 86.00 1998 4 16 Petrol 44
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n 1  65.00
A112 B2.000 896cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 29-32kW/40-44PS Petrol  TD4622

A 112 0.9 Junior (A112B/2) 03/1981→06/1986  

V34457 I 4 265 695  45°  H VAG92364 IE  HR599 S 
29.10 x 7.02 x 95.65  MB       42.50 x 7.00 x 13.07  

V91282 E 7 783 841  45°     
26.00 x 7.00 x 95.50  MD         

n 2  65.00
A112 A.000 903cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 29-32kW/40-44PS Petrol  TD1856

A112 A5/A112 A5.000 903cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 29-31kW/40-42PS Petrol  TD1803

A 112 0.9 Junior (A112B/2) 03/1981→06/1986  

V34457 I 4 265 695  45°  H VAG92364 IE  HR599 S 
29.10 x 7.02 x 95.65  MB       42.50 x 7.00 x 13.07  

V34654 E   45°  H   
26.11 x 7.00 x 95.00  MG         

n 3  69.60
188 A9.000 1248cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 51kW/70PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled DOHC TD18314

Musa 1.3 Multijet 10/2004→ Ypsilon 1.3 JTD 10/2003→

V95015 I 55 195 680  45° Y H   HR5088 S 
21.85 x 6.00 x 109.20  MB   cr      

V95016 E 55 208 213  45°  H   
21.80 x 6.00 x 109.20  MG   cr      

n 4  70.00
156 A 2.000 999cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 33-37kW/45_50PS Petrol  TD4592

156 A 2.100 999cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 32kW/44PS Petrol  TD4593

156 A2.246 999cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 32kW/45PS Petrol  TD5423

Y10 1.0 Fire 03/1985→06/1989 Y10 1.0 Fire (156AE) CAT 10/1987→02/1992
Y10 1.0 Fire (156B, 156AD) 06/1985→06/1991 Y10 1.0 Fire 4WD 12/1986→02/1992

V91288 I 7 666 228  45°  H VAG50895 IE  HR599 S 
30.50 x 7.00 x 97.00  MB       46.00 x 7.04 x 13.03  

V91289 E 7 666 227  45°   VAG92364 IE  
27.50 x 7.00 x 97.50  MD       42.50 x 7.00 x 13.07  

n 5  70.00
156 C.000 1108cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 42kW/57PS Petrol  TD1854

156 C.046 1108cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 40-37kW/54-50PS Petrol  TD4597

Y10 1.1 i.e 08/1989→06/1992 Y10 1.1 i.e 4WD 08/1989→06/1992
Y10 1.1 i.e. Fire (156AG) 07/1989→09/1995 Y10 1.1 i.e. Fire 4WD 09/1992→12/1995

V91288 I 7 666 228  45°  H VAG50895 IE  HR599 S 
30.50 x 7.00 x 97.00  MB       46.00 x 7.04 x 13.03  

V91289 E 7 666 227  45°   VAG92364 IE  
27.50 x 7.00 x 97.50  MD       42.50 x 7.00 x 13.07  
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n 6  70.00
176 B2.000 1108cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 40/55kW/54/75PS Petrol  TD11847

Y 1.1 11/1995→09/2003 Y10 1.1 Avenue 01/1995→12/1995
Y10 1.1 Avenue 4WD 01/1995→12/1995  

V91929 I 7 770 334  45°  H VAG50895 IE  HR599 S 
31.50 x 7.00 x 97.00  MB       46.00 x 7.04 x 13.03  

V91289 E 7 666 227  45°   VAG92364 IE  
27.50 x 7.00 x 97.50  MD       42.50 x 7.00 x 13.07  

V94216 E 46 514 754  45° ss    
27.40 x 7.00 x 97.20  MD   cr      

n 7  70.80
176 B9.000 1242cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 63kW/86PS Petrol  TD11849

Y 1.2 16V 04/1997→09/2003  

V94029 I 46 403 681  45°  H VAG96272 IE  HR814 S 
26.90 x 6.00 x 95.20  MB       39.70 x 6.02 x 10.03  

V94030 E 46 471 639  45°     
22.50 x 6.00 x 96.20  MD   cr      

n 8  70.80
188 A4.000 1242cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 44kW/60PS Petrol  TD15501

Y 1.2 03/1996→09/2003 Ypsilon 1.2 10/2003→

V91929 I 7 770 334  45°  H VAG92364 IE  HR599 S 
31.50 x 7.00 x 97.00  MB       42.50 x 7.00 x 13.07  
Eng.→2533527      VAG96273 IE  
V98020 I 55 194 993  45°   40.00 x 7.02 x 13.06  
31.90 x 5.00 x 98.40  MB   cr      
Eng.2533528→        

V91289 E 7 666 227  45°     
27.50 x 7.00 x 97.50  MD         
Eng.→2533527        

V98021 E 55 194 994  45°     
27.30 x 5.00 x 98.70  MG   cr      
Eng.2533528→        

n 9  70.80
188 A5.000 1242cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 59kW/80PS Petrol DOHC TD15500

Y 1.2 16V 10/2000→09/2003 Ypsilon 1.2 10/2003→

V94029 I 46 403 681  45°  H VAG96272 IE  HR814 S 
26.90 x 6.00 x 95.20  MB       39.70 x 6.02 x 10.03  
Eng.→985540        

V98026 I 55 185 028  45°     
26.80 x 6.00 x 95.20  MB   cr      
Eng.985541→        

V94030 E 46 471 639  45°     
22.50 x 6.00 x 96.20  MD   cr      
Eng.→985540        

V98027 E 55 185 080  45°     
22.50 x 6.00 x 94.70  ME   cr      
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n 10  70.80
840 A3.000 1242cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 44kW/60PS Petrol  TD1839

Y 1.2 03/1996→09/2003  

V91288 I 7 666 228  45°  H VAG50895 IE  HR599 S 
30.50 x 7.00 x 97.00  MB       46.00 x 7.04 x 13.03  

V91289 E 7 666 227  45°   VAG92364 IE  
27.50 x 7.00 x 97.50  MD       42.50 x 7.00 x 13.07  

n 11  72.00
350 A1.000 1368cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 57-55kW/78-75PS Petrol  TD20274

Musa 1.4 09/2005→ Musa 1.4 LPG 11/2010→
Ypsilon 1.4 02/2006→ Ypsilon 1.4 LPG 11/2010→

V98022 I 55 194 219  45°     
33.30 x 5.00 x 99.90  MB   cr      

V98023 E 55 200 422  45°     
28.10 x 5.00 x 100.50  MG   cr      

n 12  72.00
843 A 1.000 1368cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 70kW/95PS Petrol  TD17979

Musa 1.4 10/2004→ Ypsilon 1.4 10/2003→

V94029 I 46 403 681  45°  H VAG96272 IE  
26.90 x 6.00 x 95.20  MB       39.70 x 6.02 x 10.03  
Eng.→984712        

V98026 I 55 185 028  45°     
26.80 x 6.00 x 95.20  MB   cr      
Eng.984713→        

V94030 E 46 471 639  45°     
22.50 x 6.00 x 96.20  MD   cr      
Eng.→984712        

V98027 E 55 185 080  45°     
22.50 x 6.00 x 94.70  ME   cr      
Eng.984713→        

n 13  76.00
146 A 5.046 1297cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 53kW/72PS Petrol  TD4591

Y10 1.3 i.e. Fire (156AF) 02/1989→12/1995  

V90398 I   45°  H VAG92369 IE  
36.60 x 7.98 x 110.50  MB       60.00 x 8.00 x 13.07  

V90399 E   45°     
29.10 x 7.99 x 110.50  MD         

n 14  76.10
156 B.000 1301cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 56-53kW/76-72PS Petrol  TD1853

Y10 1.3 i.e. Fire 11/1987→05/1993 Y10 1.3 i.e. Fire (156AF) 02/1989→12/1995

V90064 I 4 340 118  45°  H VAG92369 IE  
34.00 x 8.00 x 110.00  MB       60.00 x 8.00 x 13.07  

V90398 I   45°  H   
36.60 x 7.98 x 110.50  MB         

V90399 E   45°     
29.10 x 7.99 x 110.50  MD         
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n 15  76.10
831 A2.000 1301cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 55kW/75PS Petrol  TD4605

Delta I 1.3 09/1983→08/1992 Delta I 1.3  (831AB.011) 09/1979→08/1992

V34496 I 4 239 917  45°  H VAG92366 IE  
36.00 x 8.00 x 108.50  MB       46.50 x 8.00 x 14.10  

V90071 E   45°     
30.99 x 8.00 x 109.09  MD   cr      

V91713 E 4 315 062  45°     
31.00 x 8.00 x 109.00  MD   cr      

n 16  80.00
828 A2.000 1438cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 66kW/89PS Petrol  TD1793

Beta 1400 (828AB2) 08/1973→07/1976  

V90070 E 4 359 309  45° ss  VAG51023B E  
36.10 x 8.00 x 105.92  MD   cr    47.00 x 8.04 x 15.04  

n 17  80.50
160 A1.046 1372cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 51kW/69PS Petrol  TD4599

836 A4.000 1372cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 51kW/69PS Petrol  TD14568

Delta II 1.4 i.e. 10/1994→08/1999  

V91300 I 7 609 772  45°  H VAG92366 IE  
37.50 x 8.00 x 108.50  MB       46.50 x 8.00 x 14.10  

V90071 E   45°     
30.99 x 8.00 x 109.09  MD   cr      

V91713 E 4 315 062  45°     
31.00 x 8.00 x 109.00  MD   cr      

n 18  80.50
182 B6.000 1596cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 76kW/103PS Petrol  TD15632

Lybra 1.6 10/2000→10/2005 Lybra SW 1.6 10/2000→10/2005

V91949 I 46 517 325  45°  H VAG50895 I  
30.40 x 7.00 x 102.00  MB   cr    46.00 x 7.04 x 13.03  

V91950 E 46 462 159  45°   VAG92364 I  
29.80 x 7.00 x 102.60  MD   cr    42.50 x 7.00 x 13.07  

V94468 E 46 461 209  45° ss H   
30.00 x 7.00 x 102.40  MG   cr      

n 19  82.00
840 A2.000 1371cc 4 Cyl. 12 Valves 58kW/79PS Petrol SOHC TD1858

840 A4.000 1371cc 4 Cyl. 12 Valves 58kW/79PS Petrol SOHC TD4596

Y 1.4 12V 03/1996→09/2003  

V91927 I 7 712 114  45°  H VAG96146 IE  HR599 S 
30.30 x 7.00 x 110.40  MB       42.50 x 7.04 x 13.05  

V91928 E 46 423 334  45°   VAG96229 IE  
35.50 x 7.00 x 110.40  MD   cr    42.50 x 7.04 x 13.08  
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n 20  82.00
182 A2.000 1747cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 83kW/113PS Petrol  TD9473

183 A1.000 1747cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 96kW/131PS Petrol  TD9474

839 A4.000 1747cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 96kW/131PS Petrol  TD14468

839 A7.000 1747cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 96kW/131PS Petrol  TD15633

Dedra 1.8 16V LE 03/1996→07/1999 Dedra 1.8 GT 16V 03/1996→07/1999
Dedra SW 1.8 16V LE 03/1996→07/1999 Dedra SW 1.8 GT 16V 03/1996→07/1999
Delta II 1.8 i.e. 16V 03/1996→08/1999 Delta II 1.8 i.e. 16V GT 03/1996→08/1999
Lybra 1.8 16V 07/1999→ Lybra SW 1.8 16V 07/1999→

V91933 I 7 766 564  45°  H VAG96123 I  HR599 S 
33.40 x 7.00 x 113.10  MB   cr    42.25 x 7.02 x 13.05  

V91934 E 608 11 154  45° ss  VAG96146 I  
28.00 x 7.00 x 108.60  MD   cr    42.50 x 7.04 x 13.05  

V94582 E 7 766 565  45°   VAG96145 E  
28.00 x 7.00 x 108.50  MD   cr    46.00 x 7.02 x 13.03  

V94591 E 606 74 496  45° ss H VAG96230 E  
28.00 x 7.00 x 108.80  MG   cr    46.00 x 7.02 x 13.06  

n 21  82.00
937 A2.000 1910cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 85kW/116PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled SOHC TD18313

AR 32302 1910cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 77kW/105PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled SOHC TD17398

AR 37101 1910cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 85-80kW/116-109PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled SOHC TD17890

Lybra 1.9 JTD 07/1999→  

V94064 I 608 14 605  45°  H VAG96124 IE  HR363 S 
35.50 x 8.00 x 115.00  MB   cr    42.90 x 8.02 x 14.06  

V94470 I 46 750 859  45°  H VAG96203 IE  
35.30 x 8.00 x 115.00  MG   cr    43.00 x 8.03 x 14.08  

V94065 E 608 14 604  45°   VAG96210 IE  
34.50 x 8.00 x 115.00  MD   cr    43.00 x 8.04 x 14.04  

V94471 E 46 783 962  45°  H   
34.50 x 8.00 x 115.00  MG   cr      

V94590 E   45° ss H   
34.45 x 8.00 x 115.00  MG   cr      

n 22  82.00
175 A3.000 1998cc 5 Cyl. 20 Valves 162kW/220PS Petrol Turbocharged TD11550

838 A1.000 1998cc 5 Cyl. 20 Valves 108kW/147PS Petrol  TD4616

Kappa 2.0 20V 10/1994→10/2001 Kappa 2.0 20V Turbo 06/1998→10/2001
Kappa  Coupe 2.0 20V Turbo 06/1998→03/2001 Kappa SW 2.0 20V Turbo 06/1998→10/2001

V91931 I 7 735 898  45°  H VAG96123 I  HR800 S 
30.00 x 7.00 x 113.00  MB   cr    42.25 x 7.02 x 13.05  

V91932 E 7 735 899  45°  H VAG96146 I  
26.00 x 7.00 x 108.50  MG   cr    42.50 x 7.04 x 13.05  

      VAG96229 I  
      42.50 x 7.04 x 13.08  

      VAG96145 E  
      46.00 x 7.02 x 13.03  

      VAG96230 E  
      46.00 x 7.02 x 13.06  
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n 23  82.00
182 B7.000 1998cc 5 Cyl. 20 Valves 113kW/154PS Petrol  TD14389

185 A8.000 1998cc 5 Cyl. 20 Valves 113kW/154PS Petrol  TD15630

838 A6.000 1998cc 5 Cyl. 20 Valves 113kW/154PS Petrol  TD5436

841E.000 1998cc 5 Cyl. 20 Valves 136kW/185PS Petrol Turbo Intercooled TD16731

Kappa 2.0 20V 07/1996→10/2001 Kappa  Coupe 2.0 20V 07/1996→03/2001
Kappa SW 2.0 20V 07/1996→10/2001 Lybra 2.0 20V 07/1999→
Lybra SW 2.0 20V 07/1999→09/2000 Lybra SW 2.0 20V (839BXH1A) 09/2000→
Thesis 2.0 Turbo 07/2002→  

V91933 I 7 766 564  45°  H VAG96123 I  HR800 S 
33.40 x 7.00 x 113.10  MB   cr    42.25 x 7.02 x 13.05  

V91934 E 608 11 154  45° ss  VAG96146 I  
28.00 x 7.00 x 108.60  MD   cr    42.50 x 7.04 x 13.05  

      VAG96229 I  
      42.50 x 7.04 x 13.08  

      VAG96145 E  
      46.00 x 7.02 x 13.03  

      VAG96230 E  
      46.00 x 7.02 x 13.06  

n 24  82.00
838 A3.000 2387cc 5 Cyl. 10 Valves 91kW/124PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled SOHC TD4618

838 A7.000 2387cc 5 Cyl. 10 Valves 91kW/124PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled SOHC TD5437

Kappa 2.4 T.DS 08/1994→10/2001  

V91937 I 7 798 620  45°   VAG96124 IE  HR363 S 
37.50 x 8.00 x 114.20  MD   cr    42.90 x 8.02 x 14.06  

V91938 E 7 783 225  45°   VAG96203 IE  
31.00 x 8.00 x 114.00  MD   cr    43.00 x 8.03 x 14.08  

      VAG96210 IE  
      43.00 x 8.04 x 14.04  

n 25  82.00
838 A8.000 2387cc 5 Cyl. 10 Valves 100kW/136PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled SOHC TD11551

839 A5.000 2387cc 5 Cyl. 10 Valves 99-96kW/135-131PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD17399

839 A6.000 2387cc 5 Cyl. 10 Valves 103kW/140PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled SOHC TD15631

841C.000 2387cc 5 Cyl. 10 Valves 110kW/150PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD16472

AR 32501 2387cc 5 Cyl. 10 Valves 100-99kW/136-135PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled SOHC TD17400

Kappa 2.4 JTD 06/1998→10/2001 Lybra 2.4 JTD 07/1999→
Lybra SW 2.4 JTD 05/2002→ Thesis 2.4 JTD 07/2002→

V94064 I 608 14 605  45°  H VAG96124 IE  HR363 S 
35.50 x 8.00 x 115.00  MB   cr    42.90 x 8.02 x 14.06  

V94470 I 46 750 859  45°  H VAG96203 IE  
35.30 x 8.00 x 115.00  MG   cr    43.00 x 8.03 x 14.08  

V94065 E 608 14 604  45°   VAG96210 IE  
34.50 x 8.00 x 115.00  MD   cr    43.00 x 8.04 x 14.04  

V94471 E 46 783 962  45°  H   
34.50 x 8.00 x 115.00  MG   cr      

V94590 E   45° ss H   
34.45 x 8.00 x 115.00  MG   cr      
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n 26  82.60
160 D1.000 1929cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 66kW/90PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD4610

Dedra 1.9 TDS 04/1989→07/1999 Dedra SW 1.9 TDS 07/1994→07/1999
Delta II 1.9 TD 10/1994→08/1999  

V91291 I 7 547 158  45°   VAG92366 IE  HR363 S 
37.50 x 8.00 x 116.50  MD   cr    46.50 x 8.00 x 14.10  

V91321 E 7 588 577  45°     
33.50 x 8.00 x 116.50  MD   cr      

n 27  82.60
831 D.000 1929cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 62kW/84PS Diesel Turbocharged TD1813

Prisma 1.9 D 01/1983→02/1992  

V91767 I 5 990 532  45°  H VAG92366 IE  
37.50 x 8.00 x 117.00  MB   cr    46.50 x 8.00 x 14.10  

V91392 E 5 990 533  45°     
33.50 x 8.00 x 117.00  MD   cr      

n 28  82.60
831 D1.000 1929cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 62kW/84PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD4607

835 A4.000 1929cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 68kW/92PS Diesel Turbocharged TD1846

835 A4.046 1929cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 68kW/92PS Diesel Turbocharged TD5425

Dedra 1.9 TDS 04/1989→07/1999 Dedra SW 1.9 TDS 07/1994→07/1999
Delta I 1.9 Turbo DS 10/1986→12/1989 Delta II 1.9 TD 10/1994→08/1999
Prisma 1.9 Turbo Diesel 05/1985→12/1989  

V91291 I 7 547 158  45°   VAG92366 IE  HR363 S 
37.50 x 8.00 x 116.50  MD   cr    46.50 x 8.00 x 14.10  HR596 S 
V91321 E 7 588 577  45°     
33.50 x 8.00 x 116.50  MD   cr      
Eng.→674284        

V91392 E 5 990 533  45°     
33.50 x 8.00 x 117.00  MD   cr      
Eng.674285→        

n 29  83.00
838 A2.000 2446cc 5 Cyl. 20 Valves 129kW/175PS Petrol  TD4617

838 A2.027 2446cc 5 Cyl. 20 Valves 129kW/175PS Petrol  TD14528

841D.000 2446cc 5 Cyl. 20 Valves 125kW/170PS Petrol  TD16732

Kappa 2.4 20V 08/1994→10/2001 Kappa  Coupe 2.4 20V 11/1996→03/2001
Kappa SW 2.4 20V 07/1996→10/2001 Thesis 2.4 07/2002→

V91933 I 7 766 564  45°  H VAG96123 I  HR800 S 
33.40 x 7.00 x 113.10  MB   cr    42.25 x 7.02 x 13.05  HR5055 S 
V91934 E 608 11 154  45° ss  VAG96146 I  
28.00 x 7.00 x 108.60  MD   cr    42.50 x 7.04 x 13.05  

V94582 E 7 766 565  45°   VAG96145 E  
28.00 x 7.00 x 108.50  MD   cr    46.00 x 7.02 x 13.03  

V94591 E 606 74 496  45° ss H VAG96230 E  
28.00 x 7.00 x 108.80  MG   cr    46.00 x 7.02 x 13.06  
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n 30  84.00
828 B.000 1585cc V4 Cyl. 8 Valves 74kW/100PS Petrol  TD1796

Beta 1600 (828CB0, 828AB0) 08/1973→07/1982 Beta  H.P.E. 1600 (828BF0) 08/1980→09/1984
Beta Coupe 1600 (828BC0) 04/1976→12/1984 Beta Spider 1600 (828BS0) 05/1976→08/1982
Trevi 1600 (828DB03) 05/1980→01/1987  

V90070 E 4 359 309  45° ss  VAG51023B E  
36.10 x 8.00 x 105.92  MD   cr    47.00 x 8.04 x 15.04  

V91714 E   45°   VAG96171 IE  
36.50 x 8.00 x 106.00  MD   cr    42.00 x 8.02 x 14.06  

n 31  84.00
831 A4.000 1585cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 77kW/105PS Petrol  TD4604

831 B6.000 1585cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 73kW/99PS Petrol  TD1815

831 B7.000 1585cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 80kW/109PS Petrol  TD1817

831 B7.046 1585cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 97kW/132PS Petrol Turbo Intercooled TD4606

Delta I 1.6 GT 11/1982→04/1986 Delta I 1.6 GT i.e. 08/1986→08/1988
Delta I 1.6 HF Turbo (831AB.020S) 04/1987→03/1989 Prisma 1.6 01/1983→02/1992
Prisma 1.6 i.e. 05/1986→12/1989  

V91290 I   45°  H VAG96171 IE  HR363 S 
43.50 x 8.00 x 105.70  MB       42.00 x 8.02 x 14.06  

V91765 I 7 547 400  45°  H   
43.50 x 8.00 x 105.00  MB   cr      

V90070 E 4 359 309  45° ss    
36.10 x 8.00 x 105.92  MD   cr      

V91394 E 5 953 041  45° ss    
36.50 x 8.00 x 105.50  MD         

V91636 E 5 975 341  45°     
36.50 x 8.00 x 106.00  MD   cr      

n 32  84.00
835 A2.000 1756cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 79kW/107PS Petrol  TD1845

835 A2.046 1756cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 79kW/107PS Petrol  TD1844

835 C2.000 1756cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 76kW/103PS Petrol  TD4612

835 C4.000 1756cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 76kW/103PS Petrol  TD5433

836 A5.000 1756cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 76kW/103PS Petrol  TD4615

836 A6.000 1756cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 76kW/103PS Petrol  TD11918

836 C4.000 1756cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 76kW/103PS Petrol  TD5434

Dedra 1.8 i.e. 09/1989→07/1999 Dedra SW 1.8 i.e. 07/1994→07/1999
Delta II 1.8 i.e. 06/1993→08/1999  

V91290 I   45°  H VAG96171 IE  HR363 S 
43.50 x 8.00 x 105.70  MB       42.00 x 8.02 x 14.06  

V91305 E 7 597 080  45°     
36.50 x 8.00 x 106.00  MD   cr      
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n 33  84.00
175 A4.000 1995cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 137kW/186PS Petrol Turbo Intercooled TD11827

831 D5.000 1995cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 136kW/185PS Petrol Turbocharged TD1825

831 E5.000 1995cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 137kW/186PS Petrol Turbo Intercooled TD1827

831 E5.046 1995cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 137kW/186PS Petrol Turbo Intercooled TD1826

834 B2.000 1995cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 110kW/150PS Petrol  TD14549

834 B2.246 1995cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 110kW/150PS Petrol Turbocharged TD1832

836 A2.000 1995cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 137kW/186PS Petrol Turbo Intercooled TD5435

838 A4.000 1995cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 150kW/204PS Petrol Turbo Intercooled TD4619

Delta I 2.0 16V HF Evo Integrale 06/1993→01/1994 Delta I 2.0 16V HF Integrale (831AB.026) 03/1989→09/1991
Delta II 2.0 16V Turbo 06/1993→08/1999 Kappa 2.0 16V Turbo 02/1995→10/2001
Kappa  Coupe 2.0 16V Turbo 11/1996→03/2001 Kappa SW 2.0 16V Turbo 07/1996→10/2001
Thema 2000 i.e. 16V 05/1988→08/1992 Thema SW 2000 i.e. 16V 05/1989→08/1992
Thema SW 2000 i.e. 16V (834AI) 02/1989→05/1992  

V91935 I 7 722 907  45°   VAG92496 IE  HR599 S 
34.40 x 7.00 x 128.00  MD   cr    51.00 x 7.03 x 14.04  

V91936 E 7 650 916  45°   VAG96181B IE  
28.35 x 7.00 x 125.50  MD   cr    51.30 x 7.04 x 14.05  

      VAG96199 IE  
      51.30 x 7.04 x 14.08  

n 34  84.00
828 B1.000 1995cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 85kW/116PS Petrol  TD1797

828 B4.000 1995cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 90kW/122PS Petrol  TD4602

Beta 2000 (828CB1) 04/1976→07/1982 Beta  H.P.E. 2000 05/1976→09/1984
Beta  H.P.E. 2000 i.e. 05/1981→09/1984 Beta Coupe 2000 04/1976→12/1984
Beta Spider 2000 (828BS1) 05/1976→10/1986 Trevi 2000 i.e. 05/1980→01/1987

V90070 E 4 359 309  45° ss  VAG51023B E  
36.10 x 8.00 x 105.92  MD   cr    47.00 x 8.04 x 15.04  

V91714 E   45°   VAG96171 IE  
36.50 x 8.00 x 106.00  MD   cr    42.00 x 8.02 x 14.06  

n 35  84.00
831 B4.000 1995cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 85kW/115PS Petrol  TD1812

834 B.000 1995cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 77kW/105PS Petrol  TD1833

834 B.048 1995cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 88kW/120PS Petrol  TD1829

834 B.146 1995cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 88kW/120PS Petrol  TD1818

834 B1.000 1995cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 88kW/120PS Petrol  TD1830

Prisma 2.0 i.e. 4WD 04/1986→12/1989 Thema 2000 i.e 09/1988→05/1992
Thema 2000 i.e. 11/1984→05/1992  

V91290 I   45°  H VAG96171 IE  HR363 S 
43.50 x 8.00 x 105.70  MB       42.00 x 8.02 x 14.06  

V91765 I 7 547 400  45°  H   
43.50 x 8.00 x 105.00  MB   cr      

V90070 E 4 359 309  45° ss    
36.10 x 8.00 x 105.92  MD   cr      

V91394 E 5 953 041  45° ss    
36.50 x 8.00 x 105.50  MD         

V91636 E 5 975 341  45°     
36.50 x 8.00 x 106.00  MD   cr      
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n 36  84.00
831 B5.000 1995cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 121kW/165PS Petrol Turbo Intercooled TD1823

831 C5.000 1995cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 133kW/181PS Petrol Turbo Intercooled TD1821

831 C5.046 1995cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 130kW/177PS Petrol Turbo Intercooled TD1822

834 C.000 1995cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 121kW/165PS Petrol Turbo Intercooled TD1834

834 C.146 1995cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 121kW/165PS Petrol Turbo Intercooled TD1837

835 A5.046 1995cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 83kW/113PS Petrol  TD1848

835 A7.000 1995cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 130kW/177PS Petrol Turbo Intercooled TD1849

835 A7.046 1995cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 130kW/177PS Petrol Turbo Intercooled TD1850

Dedra 2.0 HF 11/1990→07/1994 Dedra 2.0 i.e. 09/1989→07/1999
Dedra 2.0 i.e. Turbo Integrale 05/1990→07/1994 Delta I 2.0 HF Integrale 12/1986→12/1992
Delta I 2.0 HF Integrale (831AB.019) 11/1986→08/1988 Delta I 2.0 HF Integrale (831AB.024) 10/1987→02/1989
Thema 2000 i.e. Turbo 11/1984→12/1987 Thema 2000 i.e.Turbo 07/1986→05/1990
Thema SW 2000 Turbo 01/1989→03/1992  

V91290 I   45°  H VAG96171 IE  
43.50 x 8.00 x 105.70  MB       42.00 x 8.02 x 14.06  

V91394 E 5 953 041  45° ss    
36.50 x 8.00 x 105.50  MD         

n 37  84.00
834 C1.000 1995cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 136kW/185PS Petrol Turbo Intercooled TD1835

834 C1.246 1995cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 136kW/185PS Petrol Turbo Intercooled TD1836

834 F1.000 1995cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 102kW/139PS Petrol  TD1831

836 A3.000 1995cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 102kW/139PS Petrol  TD4614

Dedra 2.0 16V 07/1994→07/1999 Dedra SW 2.0 16V 07/1994→07/1999
Dedra SW 2.0 Integrale 07/1994→07/1999 Delta II 2.0 16V 06/1993→08/1999
Thema 2000 16V 08/1992→12/1993 Thema 2000 16V Turbo 12/1988→06/1990
Thema 2000 i.e. 16V Turbo 04/1989→05/1992 Thema SW 2000 16V (834FA) 05/1992→07/1994
Thema SW 2000 i.e. 16V Turbo 12/1988→03/1993  

V91935 I 7 722 907  45°   VAG92496 IE  HR599 S 
34.40 x 7.00 x 128.00  MD   cr    51.00 x 7.03 x 14.04  

V91638 E 7 958 073  45° ss  VAG96181B IE  
28.50 x 7.00 x 126.00  MD   cr    51.30 x 7.04 x 14.05  

      VAG96199 IE  
      51.30 x 7.04 x 14.08  

n 38  85.00
DW10ATED (RHZ) 1997cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 66kW/89PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled SOHC TD14388

Zeta 2.0 JTD 04/2000→09/2002  

V94178 I 0948.95  45°  H VAG96119 IE  
35.60 x 6.00 x 107.10  MB   cr    41.50 x 6.03 x 10.54  

V94179 E 0949.96  45°  H   
33.80 x 6.00 x 107.10  MG   cr      
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n 39  85.00
DW10ATED4 (RHW) 1997cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 80kW/109PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD16735

Phedra 2.0 JTD 09/2002→  

V94438 I 9 635 317 980  45°  H VAG96119 IE  HR5046 S (2)
29.90 x 6.00 x 106.20  MB   cr    41.50 x 6.03 x 10.54  

V94486 I   45° Y H   
29.90 x 6.00 x 106.20  MB   cr      

V94487 E   45° ss H   
25.00 x 6.00 x 106.10  MG   cr      

n 40  85.00
RFN(EW10J4) 1997cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 100kW/136PS Petrol  TD16734

Phedra 2.0 09/2002→  

V94200 I 0948.99  45°  H   
33.30 x 6.00 x 106.20  MB         

V94201 E 0949.99  45° ss H   
29.00 x 6.00 x 103.60  MG   cr      

n 41  85.00
P 8 C 2088cc 4 Cyl. 12 Valves 80kW/109PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD1859

Zeta 2.1 TD 05/1996→09/1999  

V94169 I 0948.68  45°  H VAG96215B IE  
33.90 x 8.00 x 122.30  MB   cr    54.50 x 8.02 x 13.09  

V94170 E 0949.68  45°     
33.90 x 8.00 x 121.90  MD   cr      

n 42  85.00
4HT 2179cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 125kW/170PS Diesel Bi-Turbo Intercooled Direct Inj. DOHC TD24686

PHEDRA 2.2 D Multijet 03/2008→  

V95083 I 0948.E5  45°   VAG96119 IE  
27.23 x 5.98 x 95.73         41.50 x 6.03 x 10.54  

V95084 E 0949.E1  45°     
25.01 x 5.97 x 95.01           

n 43  86.00
RGX (XU 10) 1998cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 108kW/147PS Petrol Turbo Intercooled TD4624

Zeta 2.0 Turbo 05/1995→09/2002  

V91972 I 96 059 361  45°  H   HR569 S 
42.60 x 8.00 x 108.80  MB         

V91971 E 0949.76  45° ss H   
34.50 x 8.00 x 108.40  MG   cr      

n 44  86.00
XU10 (RFV) 1998cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 99kW/135PS Petrol  TD11602

Zeta 2.0 16V 05/1998→07/2000  

V94175 I   45° Y H   
34.60 x 6.00 x 106.40  MB         

V94176 E   45° ss H   
29.60 x 6.00 x 105.80  MG   cr      
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n 45  86.40
831 B.000 1299cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 55kW/75PS Petrol  TD1809

Delta I 1.3  (831AB.011) 09/1979→08/1992  

V34496 I 4 239 917  45°  H VAG92366 IE  
36.00 x 8.00 x 108.50  MB       46.50 x 8.00 x 14.10  

V91713 E 4 315 062  45°     
31.00 x 8.00 x 109.00  MD   cr      

n 46  86.40
138 C2.048 1498cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 55kW/75PS Petrol  TD5424

831 A1.000 1498cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 63kW/86PS Petrol  TD1805

831 B1.000 1498cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 59-63kW/80-86PS Petrol  TD1811

831 B1.048 1498cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 55kW/75PS Petrol  TD1810

Delta I 1.5  (831AB.025) 09/1979→12/1992 Prisma 1.5 01/1983→02/1992

V34496 I 4 239 917  45°  H VAG92366 IE  
36.00 x 8.00 x 108.50  MB       46.50 x 8.00 x 14.10  

V90397 E   45° ss    
33.10 x 7.99 x 109.00  MD   cr      

V91762 E 5 973 129  45°     
33.00 x 8.00 x 109.00  MD         

n 47  86.40
182 A4.000 1581cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 76kW/103PS Petrol  TD9476

182 A6.000 1581cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 66kW/90PS Petrol  TD9475

Dedra 1.6 16V 01/1996→07/1999 Dedra SW 1.6 16V 01/1996→07/1999
Delta II 1.6 i.e. 03/1996→08/1999 Delta II 1.6 i.e. 16V 01/1996→08/1999
Lybra 1.6 16V 07/1999→ Lybra SW 1.6 16V 07/1999→

V91949 I 46 517 325  45°  H VAG92364 I  HR599 S 
30.40 x 7.00 x 102.00  MB   cr    42.50 x 7.00 x 13.07  

V91950 E 46 462 159  45°   VAG96123 E  
29.80 x 7.00 x 102.60  MD   cr    42.25 x 7.02 x 13.05  

V94468 E 46 461 209  45° ss H VAG96146 E  
30.00 x 7.00 x 102.40  MG   cr    42.50 x 7.04 x 13.05  

n 48  86.40
835 A1.000 1581cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 55kW/75PS Petrol  TD1842

Dedra 1.6 i.e. 08/1989→06/1994  

V91300 I 7 609 772  45°  H VAG92366 IE  HR363 S 
37.50 x 8.00 x 108.50  MB       46.50 x 8.00 x 14.10  

V90071 E   45°     
30.99 x 8.00 x 109.09  MD   cr      

V91713 E 4 315 062  45°     
31.00 x 8.00 x 109.00  MD   cr      
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n 49  86.40
835 A1.046 1581cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 55kW/75PS Petrol  TD1843

835 C1.000 1581cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 55kW/75PS Petrol SOHC TD4611

Dedra 1.6 i.e. 08/1989→07/1999 Delta 1.6 i.e. 06/1993→08/1999

V91306 I 7 617 500  45°  H VAG92366 IE  HR363 S 
39.50 x 8.00 x 108.50  MB       46.50 x 8.00 x 14.10  

V90071 E   45°     
30.99 x 8.00 x 109.09  MD   cr      

V91713 E 4 315 062  45°     
31.00 x 8.00 x 109.00  MD   cr      

n 50  87.00
ES9 J4S 2946cc V6 Cyl. 24 Valves 150kW/204PS Petrol  TD17397

Phedra 3.0 V6 09/2002→  

V94198 I 0948.A5  45°  H VAG96271B IE  HR5062 S 
34.95 x 5.98 x 108.45  MB   cr    40.00 x 6.00 x 11.06  

V94199 E 0949.A5  45° ss    
30.55 x 5.98 x 106.95  MD   cr      

n 51  93.00
8144.91 2445cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 76kW/103PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD4600

Thema 2500 Turbo D 11/1984→09/1988 Thema SW 2500 Turbo DS (834D) 03/1987→09/1990

V91292 I 7 301 820  30° Y H VAG92373 I  HR602 S 
40.80 x 8.00 x 120.70  MB   cr    56.00 x 8.00 x 13.07  

V91293 E 7 301 821  45°   VAG92444 I  
34.50 x 8.00 x 122.00  MD       56.00 x 8.00 x 13.04  

V91294 E 7 302 157  45°  H VAG92369 E  
34.50 x 8.00 x 122.00  MF   cr    60.00 x 8.00 x 13.07  

      VAG92445 E  
      60.00 x 8.00 x 13.04  

n 52  93.00
8144. 97S 2499cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 77kW/105PS Diesel Turbocharged TD1785

8144.97 2499cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 85kW/115PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD4601

8144.97 Y 2499cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 85kW/115PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD1786

Thema 2500 Turbo DS 05/1988→07/1994 Thema SW 2500 Turbo DS 05/1988→07/1994

V91292 I 7 301 820  30° Y H VAG92373 I  HR602 S 
40.80 x 8.00 x 120.70  MB   cr    56.00 x 8.00 x 13.07  

V91293 E 7 301 821  45°   VAG92444 I  
34.50 x 8.00 x 122.00  MD       56.00 x 8.00 x 13.04  

V91294 E 7 302 157  45°  H VAG92369 E  
34.50 x 8.00 x 122.00  MF   cr    60.00 x 8.00 x 13.07  

      VAG92445 E  
      60.00 x 8.00 x 13.04  
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Engine Index • Indice des moteurs • Indice de motores
Indice per motore • Motorverzeichnis

ccm 9x x

LAND ROVER

10 P 84.50 2495 5 10 Diesel 6
10J 90.47 2286 4 8 Diesel 12
11 D 88.86 3528 8 16 Petrol 8
11 L (200Tdi) 90.47 2495 4 8 Diesel 14
11H 90.47 2286 4 8 Petrol 11
12 L (200Tdi) 90.47 2495 4 8 Diesel 14
12J 90.47 2494 4 8 Diesel 13
16 L (300Tdi) 90.47 2495 4 8 Diesel 15
17 L (300Tdi) 90.47 2495 4 8 Diesel 14
17 L (300Tdi) 90.47 2495 4 8 Diesel 15
17H 90.47 2495 4 8 Petrol 16
18 K4F 80.00 1796 4 16 Petrol 1
19 L (300Tdi) 90.47 2495 4 8 Diesel 15
19J 90.47 2495 4 8 Diesel 17
2 1/4L 90.47 2286 4 8 Petrol 11
2.3L 90.47 2286 4 8 Diesel 12
20T4H (T Series) 84.45 1994 4 16 Petrol 4
20TCIE 84.00 1994 4 8 Diesel 3
21 L (300Tdi) 90.47 2495 4 8 Diesel 15
22 D 88.86 3528 8 16 Petrol 9
22 L (300Tdi) 90.47 2495 4 8 Diesel 15
224DT 85.00 2179 4 16 Diesel 7
23 L (300Tdi) 90.47 2495 4 8 Diesel 15
24 D 88.86 3528 8 16 Petrol 9
25 D 88.86 3528 8 16 Petrol 9
25 K4F 80.00 2497 6 24 Petrol 2
3.5L Carburettor 88.86 3528 8 16 Petrol 8
3.5L EFi 88.86 3528 8 16 Petrol 9
3.5V8 88.86 3528 8 16 Petrol 10
3.9L EFi 94.00 3950 8 16 Petrol 20
31 D 88.86 3528 8 16 Petrol 9
40 D 94.00 4275 8 16 Petrol 22
42 D 94.00 3950 8 16 Petrol 20
42 D 94.00 3950 8 16 Petrol 21
46 D 94.00 4553 8 16 Petrol 23
DW12BTED4 85.00 2179 4 16 Diesel 7
TD5 84.45 2495 5 10 Diesel 5
V8 94.00 3950 8 16 Petrol 21
VM 492 HR/VM 492 HS 92.00 2499 4 8 Diesel 19
VM 492 HT 92.00 2393 4 8 Diesel 18
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n 1  80.00
18 K4F 1796cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 85-88kW/116-120PS Petrol  TD20740

Freelander 1.8 i 16V 11/2000→ Freelander Soft Top 1.8 i 16V 02/1998→

V91209 I LGH10029  45°  H VAG92309 IE  HR752 S 
27.80 x 5.97 x 89.60  MB       30.00 x 6.00 x 9.90  

V94053 E LGH100820  45° ss  VAG92316 IE  
24.30 x 5.96 x 90.00  MD       30.00 x 6.01 x 10.14  

n 2  80.00
25 K4F 2497cc V6 Cyl. 24 Valves 130-129kW/177-175PS Petrol  TD19716

Freelander 2.5 V6 11/2000→  

V94101 I LGH10064  45°  H VAG96058 IE  HR5031 S (2)
31.60 x 6.00 x 89.60  MB       30.00 x 6.01 x 9.88  

V94342 E LGH 101360  45°     
27.50 x 6.00 x 90.00  MD         

n 3  84.00
20TCIE 1994cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 72kW/98PS Diesel  FM9274

Freelander 2.0 Di 07/1997→  

V94018 I LGH100990  45°     
37.20 x 6.92 x 87.00  MB         

V94019 E LGH100980  45°     
32.60 x 6.91 x 87.00  MD         

n 4  84.45
20T4H (T Series) 1994cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves  Petrol Injection FM5013

Discovery MPi 06/1993→  

V91217 I LGH101060  45°  H   
32.10 x 7.10 x 110.80  MB   cr      

V94026 E   45°     
29.40 x 7.08 x 111.00  MD   cr      

n 5  84.45
TD5 2495cc 5 Cyl. 10 Valves 90/102kW/122/139PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled FM5754

Defender 90 01/1999→ Defender 110 01/1999→
Defender 130 01/1999→ Discovery 2.5 TD5 Adventurer 08/2000→
Discovery 2.5 TD5 E 08/2000→  

V94359 I ERR 6611  30°  H   
34.70 x 7.00 x 105.70  MB   cr      

V94360 E ERR 6612  45° ss H   
31.70 x 7.00 x 105.70  MG   cr      

n 6  84.50
10 P 2495cc 5 Cyl. 10 Valves 90-102kW/122-139PS Diesel Turbocharged Direct Inj. SOHC TD25823

Defender 2.5 Td5 4WD 06/1998→ Discovery II 2.5 Td5 Mk II 01/1999→06/2004

V94359 I ERR 6611  30°  H   HR5044 S 
34.70 x 7.00 x 105.70  MB   cr      

V94360 E ERR 6612  45° ss H   
31.70 x 7.00 x 105.70  MG   cr      
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LAND ROVER

n 7  85.00
224DT 2179cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 112-118kW/152-160PS Diesel Turbocharged Direct Inj. DOHC TD24922

DW12BTED4 2179cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 110kW/150PS Diesel Bi-Turbo Intercooled Direct Inj. DOHC TD26064

Freelander 2 2.2 SD4 08/2010→ Freelander 2 2.2 TD4 10/2006→
Freelander 2 2.2 TD4 4x4 10/2006→ Range Rover Evoque 2.2 SD4 06/2011→
Range Rover Evoque 2.2 TD4 06/2011→  

V95083 I 0948.E5  45°   VAG96119 IE  
27.23 x 5.98 x 95.73         41.50 x 6.03 x 10.54  

V95084 E 0949.E1  45°     
25.01 x 5.97 x 95.01           

n 8  88.86
3.5L Carburettor 3528cc V8 Cyl. 16 Valves  Petrol  FM2683

11 D 3528cc V8 Cyl. 16 Valves 93kW/126PS Petrol  TD22941

11 D 3528cc V8 Cyl. 16 Valves 93kW/126PS Petrol  FM2682

90 01/1983→12/1990 109 Series III 01/1981→12/1985
110 01/1983→12/1990 Defender 3.5 4x4 09/1990→08/1993
Range Rover 01/1977→12/1985 Range Rover 3.5 V8 01/1985→
Range Rover Vogue 01/1982→10/1985 Range Rover I 3.5 Vogue 08/1981→09/1990

V34939 I 614088  45°  H VAG50919 IE  HR5052 S 
40.00 x 8.67 x 116.97  MB       65.90 x 8.73 x 15.14  

V34940 E 614089  45°     
34.48 x 8.65 x 116.95  MD         

n 9  88.86
3.5L EFi 3528cc V8 Cyl. 16 Valves  Petrol Injection FM5059

22 D 3528cc V8 Cyl. 16 Valves 113kW/154PS Petrol  TD22934

24 D 3528cc V8 Cyl. 16 Valves 120kW/163PS Petrol  TD22939

25 D 3528cc V8 Cyl. 16 Valves 120kW/163PS Petrol  TD22940

31 D 3528cc V8 Cyl. 16 Valves 107kW/146PS Petrol  TD22942

Defender Station Wagon  3.5 4x4 09/1990→12/1998 Discovery 01/1990→09/1993
Discovery I  3.5 10/1989→06/1994 Range Rover 01/1985→12/1989
Range Rover I  3.5 01/1987→09/1990 Range Rover I  3.5 Vogue 10/1985→09/1990

V91504 I   45°  H VAG50919 IE  
40.00 x 8.68 x 116.30  MB       65.90 x 8.73 x 15.14  

V34940 E 614089  45°     
34.48 x 8.65 x 116.95  MD         

n 10  88.86
3.5V8 3528cc V8 Cyl. 16 Valves  Petrol  FM1532

Range Rover (to engine Suffix A) 01/1970→10/1985  

      VAG50919 IE  
      65.90 x 8.73 x 15.14  
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n 11  90.47
2 1/4L 2286cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves  Petrol  FM944

11H 2286cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 51-52kW/69-71PS Petrol Naturally Aspirated OHV TD25824

88 Series II 01/1957→12/1985 88 Series IIA 01/1958→12/1985
88 Series III 01/1958→12/1985 88/109 2.3 09/1963→12/1986
90 01/1984→12/1985 109 Series II 01/1957→12/1985
109 Series IIA 01/1958→12/1985 109 Series III 01/1958→12/1985
110 01/1983→08/1986  

V3195 I   30°   VAG50948 I 1  
44.68 x 7.90 x 111.66  MB       51.00 x 7.95 x 13.55  

V34365 E ERC7151  45°   VAG50949 E 1  
35.12 x 8.67 x 115.58  MD       50.00 x 8.76 x 14.36  
1 For use with K suffix engines with 'LIP type' oil seal 1 For use with K suffix engines with 'LIP type' oil seal 1 For use with K suffix engines with 'LIP type' oil seal 1 For use with K suffix engines with 'LIP type' oil seal 1 For use with K suffix engines with 'LIP type' oil seal

n 12  90.47
2.3L 2286cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves  Diesel  FM945

10J 2286cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves  Diesel  FM3643

88 Series II 01/1958→12/1985 88 Series IIA 01/1958→12/1985
88 Series III 01/1958→12/1985 90 01/1984→01/1985
90 Series II 01/1958→12/1985 90 Series IIA 01/1958→12/1985
90 Series III 01/1958→12/1985 109 Series IIA 09/1961→12/1971
109 Series III 01/1971→12/1984 110 01/1983→03/1984

V3085 I   45°   VAG547 I 1  
39.27 x 7.90 x 116.69  MB       51.00 x 7.95 x 13.56  

V3572 E   45°   VAG92158 I 2  
33.20 x 8.69 x 117.19  MD       46.50 x 8.00 x 13.50  

      VAG548 E 1  
      59.80 x 8.74 x 14.36  

      VAG92159 E 2  
      57.00 x 8.76 x 14.30  
1 For use with J suffix engines with 'O' ring oil seal 1 For use with J suffix engines with 'O' ring oil seal 1 For use with J suffix engines with 'O' ring oil seal 1 For use with J suffix engines with 'O' ring oil seal 1 For use with J suffix engines with 'O' ring oil seal

2 For use with K suffix engines with 'LIP type' oil seal 2 For use with K suffix engines with 'LIP type' oil seal 2 For use with K suffix engines with 'LIP type' oil seal 2 For use with K suffix engines with 'LIP type' oil seal 2 For use with K suffix engines with 'LIP type' oil seal

n 13  90.47
12J 2494cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves  Diesel Indirect Inj. FM3610

90 01/1984→12/1990 110 01/1984→12/1990
Defender 90 01/1990→ Defender 110 01/1990→
Defender 130 01/1990→  

V91255 I ERC9739  45°  H VAG92158 I  
39.27 x 7.91 x 116.50  MB   cr    46.50 x 8.00 x 13.50  

V91091 E   45°  H VAG92159 E  
33.42 x 8.68 x 117.34  MG   cr    57.00 x 8.76 x 14.30  

V91256 E ERC9738  45°     
33.50 x 8.69 x 117.25  MD         
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n 14  90.47
11 L (200Tdi) 2495cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 83-79kW/113-107PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD20407

12 L (200Tdi) 2495cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 83kW/113PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD20408

17 L (300Tdi) 2495cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 83kW/113PS Diesel Turbocharged TD19655

Defender Cabrio 2.5 TDI 09/1990→ Defender Station Wagon 2.5 TDI 09/1990→12/1998
Discovery I 2.5 TDI 10/1989→10/1998 Range Rover I  2.5 TDi 4x4 09/1991→04/1994
Range Rover II  2.5 D 08/1994→03/2002  

V91240 I ERR1157  30°  H VAG92324 IE  HR801 S 
39.50 x 7.98 x 116.50  MG   cr    49.00 x 8.02 x 14.08  

V91241 E ERR1156  45° ss H   
36.65 x 7.96 x 116.50  MG   cr      

n 15  90.47
16 L (300Tdi) 2495cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 83kW/113PS Diesel Turbocharged TD20411

17 L (300Tdi) 2495cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 83kW/113PS Diesel Turbocharged TD20412

19 L (300Tdi) 2495cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 90-83kW/122-113PS Diesel Turbocharged TD20409

21 L (300Tdi) 2495cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 83kW/113PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD20410

22 L (300Tdi) 2495cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 92-83kW/125-113PS Diesel Turbocharged TD20413

23 L (300Tdi) 2495cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 86-83kW/117-113PS Diesel Turbocharged TD20406

Defender Cabrio 2.5 TDI 09/1990→ Defender Station Wagon 2.5 TDI 09/1990→12/1998
Discovery I  2.5 D 4x4 07/1994→10/1998 Discovery I 2.5 TDI 10/1989→10/1998

V91988 I ERR3777  30°   VAG92324 IE  HR801 S 
39.05 x 7.98 x 116.70  MD   cr    49.00 x 8.02 x 14.08  

V91241 E ERR1156  45° ss H   
36.65 x 7.96 x 116.50  MG   cr      

n 16  90.47
17H 2495cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 61kW/83PS Petrol  TD19656

17H 2495cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 61kW/83PS Petrol  FM3713

90 01/1985→12/1990 110 01/1985→12/1990
Defender 01/1990→ Defender Station Wagon 2.5  4x4 09/1990→12/1994

V91169 I ETC4067  30°  H VAG50948 I  HR635 S 
44.58 x 7.91 x 111.66  MB   cr    51.00 x 7.95 x 13.55  

V91170 E ETC5866  45° ss  VAG50949 E  
34.43 x 8.70 x 111.40  MD   cr    50.00 x 8.76 x 14.36  

n 17  90.47
19J 2495cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves  Diesel Turbocharged Indirect Inj. FM3829

90 01/1986→12/1990 110 01/1986→12/1990

V91255 I ERC9739  45°  H VAG92158 I  
39.27 x 7.91 x 116.50  MB   cr    46.50 x 8.00 x 13.50  

V91256 E ERC9738  45°   VAG92159 E  
33.50 x 8.69 x 117.25  MD       57.00 x 8.76 x 14.30  

n 18  92.00
VM 492 HT 2393cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves  Diesel Turbocharged FM4047

Range Rover Vogue TD 01/1987→12/1989  

V91437 I 605 07 189  35°     
40.00 x 8.00 x 121.00  MD   cr      

V91438 E 605 07 190  45°     
34.00 x 8.00 x 121.00  MD   cr      
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n 19  92.00
VM 492 HR/VM 492 HS 2499cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves  Diesel Turbocharged FM9171

Range Rover Vogue TD 01/1989→01/1992  

V91437 I 605 07 189  35°     
40.00 x 8.00 x 121.00  MD   cr      

n 20  94.00
3.9L EFi 3950cc V8 Cyl. 16 Valves 136kW/185PS Petrol  FM5060

42 D 3950cc V8 Cyl. 16 Valves 140kW/190PS Petrol  FM5067

Discovery 01/1992→ Range Rover Vogue SE 01/1989→

V91504 I   45°  H VAG50919 IE  
40.00 x 8.68 x 116.30  MB       65.90 x 8.73 x 15.14  
→08/94      →08/94  

V91485 I   45°  H VAG92385 IE  
39.90 x 8.70 x 117.00  MB   cr    62.00 x 8.73 x 15.14  
09/94→      09/94→  

V91505 E ETC8684  45° ss    
34.50 x 8.66 x 117.00  MD         
→08/94        

V91486 E   45° ss    
34.40 x 8.70 x 117.00  MD   cr      
09/94→        

n 21  94.00
42 D 3950cc V8 Cyl. 16 Valves 140kW/190PS Petrol  TD22932

V8 3950cc V8 Cyl. 16 Valves  Petrol Injection FM6884

Range Rover 4.0 V8 09/1994→ Range Rover 4.0 V8 SE 09/1994→
Range Rover 4.6 V8 HSE 09/1994→ Range Rover II 3.9 07/1994→03/2002

V91485 I   45°  H VAG92385 IE  HR5054 S (2)
39.90 x 8.70 x 117.00  MB   cr    62.00 x 8.73 x 15.14  

V91486 E   45° ss    
34.40 x 8.70 x 117.00  MD   cr      

n 22  94.00
40 D 4275cc V8 Cyl. 16 Valves 149kW/203PS Petrol  TD22935

40 D 4275cc V8 Cyl. 16 Valves 149kW/203PS Petrol  FM5495

Range Rover 4.2 Vogue Classic LSE 10/1992→12/1994 Range Rover 4.2 Vogue LSE Auto 10/1992→12/1994
Range Rover I 4.3 Vogue LSE 09/1992→07/1994  

V91485 I   45°  H VAG92385 IE  HR5054 S 
39.90 x 8.70 x 117.00  MB   cr    62.00 x 8.73 x 15.14  

V91486 E   45° ss    
34.40 x 8.70 x 117.00  MD   cr      

n 23  94.00
46 D 4553cc V8 Cyl. 16 Valves 165kW/224PS Petrol  TD22931

46 D 4553cc V8 Cyl. 16 Valves 165kW/224PS Petrol  FM6885

Range Rover 4.6 V8 HSE 09/1994→ Range Rover II 4.6 07/1994→03/2002

V91485 I   45°  H VAG92385 IE  HR5053 S 
39.90 x 8.70 x 117.00  MB   cr    62.00 x 8.73 x 15.14  

V91486 E   45° ss    
34.40 x 8.70 x 117.00  MD   cr      
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Engine Index • Indice des moteurs • Indice de motores
Indice per motore • Motorverzeichnis

ccm 9x x

LEYLAND

0680 127.01 11100 6 12 Diesel 23
0680 P.P.MK1/0680 P.P.MK2 127.01 11100 6 12 Diesel 24
0680 P.P.MK3 127.01 11100 6 12 Diesel 24
12J 90.47 2494 4 8 Diesel 6
2.8T/2.8TD 100.00 2827 3 6 Diesel 20
3.5L Carburettor 88.86 3528 8 16 Petrol 5
4.212 98.48 3470 4 8 Diesel 18
4/98 98.00 3770 4 8 Diesel 10
4/98 DT 98.00 3770 4 8 Diesel 11
4/98 NT 98.00 3770 4 8 Diesel 12
4/98 NV 98.00 3770 4 8 Diesel 12
4/98 TT 98.00 3770 4 8 Diesel 13
6.354.2 98.48 5794 6 12 Diesel 19
6/98 DT/6/98 NT 98.00 5650 6 12 Diesel 14
6/98 DV 98.00 5655 6 12 Diesel 17
6/98 E 98.00 5650 6 12 Diesel 15
6/98 NV 98.00 5655 6 12 Diesel 17
6/98 TV 98.00 5650 6 12 Diesel 16
AD 3.152 91.49 2499 3 6 Diesel 7
AV 8.510/V 8.510 107.95 8360 8 16 Diesel 21
B Series 80.25 1798 Horizontal4 8 Petrol 1
KT 191 130.00 11627 6 12 Diesel 26
O Series 84.44 1695 4 8 Petrol 3
O Series 84.44 1993 4 8 Petrol 4
TL 11 130.00 11100 6 12 Diesel 25
V 8.540 107.95 8830 8 16 Diesel 22
XD3/XD3P 94.00 2498 4 8 Diesel 8
XD3T/XD3TE 94.00 2498 4 8 Diesel 9
XUD9/XUD9A /XUD9B 83.00 1905 4 8 Diesel 2
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LEYLAND

n 1  80.25
B Series 1798cc Horizontal4 Cyl. 8 Valves  Petrol  FM996

J4 Series  Sava 
Sherpa 09/1974→09/1978  

V34352 E CAM1717  45°   VAG50963 I  
34.23 x 8.69 x 110.26  MD   cr    47.80 x 8.76 x 14.35  
01/75→09/78      01/75→09/78  

      VAG50909 E  
      56.40 x 8.76 x 14.37  
      01/75→09/78  

n 2  83.00
XUD9/XUD9A /XUD9B 1905cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves  Diesel  FM3219

200 Series 01/1994→12/1996 Pilot 01/1996→

V91143 I   30°  H VAG96160B  
38.00 x 8.00 x 112.40  MB       48.00 x 8.02 x 14.09  
01/83→01/86      VAG92288B IE  
V91144 I 96 005 391  45°  H 52.00 x 8.03 x 14.28  
38.50 x 8.00 x 112.50  MB       01/86→  
01/86→      VAG92331B IE  
V91145 E 96 137 360  45°   50.00 x 8.03 x 14.08  
33.00 x 8.00 x 112.00  MD   cr    09/83→01/86  
01/86→        

V94024 E 0949.64  45°     
33.00 x 8.00 x 112.00  MD         
01/86→        

n 3  84.44
O Series 1695cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves  Petrol  FM999

Sherpa 09/1978→12/1989  

V91213 I CAM1235  45°  H VAG92059 IE  
40.10 x 7.42 x 97.20  MB   cr    38.90 x 7.49 x 12.08  

V91076 E UAM2063  45° ss    
34.14 x 7.40 x 97.28  MD   cr      

n 4  84.44
O Series 1993cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves  Petrol  FM1000

200 Series 01/1989→ 400 Series 01/1989→
Sherpa 09/1980→12/1989  

V91213 I CAM1235  45°  H VAG92059 IE  
40.10 x 7.42 x 97.20  MB   cr    38.90 x 7.49 x 12.08  

V91076 E UAM2063  45° ss    
34.14 x 7.40 x 97.28  MD   cr      

n 5  88.86
3.5L Carburettor 3528cc V8 Cyl. 16 Valves  Petrol  FM2683

Sherpa 11/1985→12/1989  

V34939 I 614088  45°  H VAG50919 IE  
40.00 x 8.67 x 116.97  MB       65.90 x 8.73 x 15.14  

V34940 E 614089  45°     
34.48 x 8.65 x 116.95  MD         
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n 6  90.47
12J 2494cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves  Diesel Indirect Inj. FM3610

Sherpa 01/1984→12/1989  

V91255 I ERC9739  45°  H VAG92158 I  
39.27 x 7.91 x 116.50  MB   cr    46.50 x 8.00 x 13.50  

V91091 E   45°  H VAG92159 E  
33.42 x 8.68 x 117.34  MG   cr    57.00 x 8.76 x 14.30  

V91256 E ERC9738  45°     
33.50 x 8.69 x 117.25  MD         

n 7  91.49
AD 3.152 2499cc 3 Cyl. 6 Valves  Diesel  FM11352

Quiet Cab Tractor  Tractor 

V91067 I   35°  H VAG586 E  
39.09 x 7.91 x 114.30  MB   cr    62.00 x 8.01 x 12.76  

n 8  94.00
XD3/XD3P 2498cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves  Diesel  FM2303

CONVOY 04/1996→ Series 04/1989→04/1996

V91151 I 83EM 6507 BB  45°  H VAG92179 IE  
42.52 x 8.48 x 115.92  MB       55.50 x 8.53 x 14.06  

V91152 E 83EM 6505 AB  45°  H   
35.48 x 8.47 x 116.30  MG   cr      

n 9  94.00
XD3T/XD3TE 2498cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves  Diesel Turbocharged FM4386

400 Series 01/1989→04/1996 Convoy 04/1996→

V91151 I 83EM 6507 BB  45°  H   
42.52 x 8.48 x 115.92  MB         

V91152 E 83EM 6505 AB  45°  H   
35.48 x 8.47 x 116.30  MG   cr      

n 10  98.00
4/98 3770cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves  Diesel Turbocharged FM2789

Boxer 01/1976→  

V34642 E 86K944  45°  H   
38.10 x 8.74 x 148.41  MG   cr      

n 11  98.00
4/98 DT 3770cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves  Diesel Turbocharged FM3751

Tractor 01/1974→  

V90485 I NKJ0032  30°   VAG444 I  
43.30 x 8.76 x 148.40  MB   cr    73.00 x 8.82 x 15.10  
Eng.13692→      Eng.→13691  

V34642 E 86K944  45°  H VAG414 E  
38.10 x 8.74 x 148.41  MG   cr    82.60 x 8.81 x 15.10  
      Eng.→13691  

D

B C

E

G F

H

J

K

OE MAT.B x C x D E x F x G H x J x K (      )



347

LEYLAND

n 12  98.00
4/98 NT 3770cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves  Diesel Turbocharged FM6803

4/98 NV 3770cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 46-55kW/63-75PS Diesel  TD7513

Tractor 01/1974→  

V90485 I NKJ0032  30°   VAG444 I  
43.30 x 8.76 x 148.40  MB   cr    73.00 x 8.82 x 15.10  
Eng.81596→      Eng.→81595  

V34642 E 86K944  45°  H VAG414 E  
38.10 x 8.74 x 148.41  MG   cr    82.60 x 8.81 x 15.10  
      Eng.→81595  

n 13  98.00
4/98 TT 3770cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves  Diesel Turbocharged FM6804

Tractor 01/1981→  

V90485 I NKJ0032  30°     
43.30 x 8.76 x 148.40  MB   cr      

V34642 E 86K944  45°  H   
38.10 x 8.74 x 148.41  MG   cr      

n 14  98.00
6/98 DT/6/98 NT 5650cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves  Diesel  FM6806

Tractor 01/1973→12/1981  

V90485 I NKJ0032  30°     
43.30 x 8.76 x 148.40  MB   cr      

V34642 E 86K944  45°  H   
38.10 x 8.74 x 148.41  MG   cr      

n 15  98.00
6/98 E 5650cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves  Diesel  FM2794

Boxer 01/1972→  

V90485 I NKJ0032  30°   VAG444 I  
43.30 x 8.76 x 148.40  MB   cr    73.00 x 8.82 x 15.10  

V34642 E 86K944  45°  H VAG414 E  
38.10 x 8.74 x 148.41  MG   cr    82.60 x 8.81 x 15.10  

n 16  98.00
6/98 TV 5650cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves  Diesel Turbocharged FM3748

Boxer 01/1972→ Freighter 01/1983→12/1986

V90485 I NKJ0032  30°     
43.30 x 8.76 x 148.40  MB   cr      
Eng.3760→        

V34642 E 86K944  45°  H   
38.10 x 8.74 x 148.41  MG   cr      

n 17  98.00
6/98 DV 5655cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 71-84kW/97-114PS Diesel  TD7488

6/98 NV 5655cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 71-86kW/97-117PS Diesel  TD7490

V90485 I NKJ0032  30°   VAG444 I  
43.30 x 8.76 x 148.40  MB   cr    73.00 x 8.82 x 15.10  

V34642 E 86K944  45°  H VAG414 E  
38.10 x 8.74 x 148.41  MG   cr    82.60 x 8.81 x 15.10  
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n 18  98.48
4.212 3470cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves  Diesel  FM1359

V3365 I 3143 1871  45°   VAG92299 I  VS6072 E 1
44.35 x 9.49 x 123.11  MB       58.00 x 9.55 x 15.92  31.70 x 42.70 x 9.50 (45°)

V94519 I   45°  H VAG92300 E  
44.20 x 9.50 x 122.90  MB       61.00 x 9.55 x 15.92  

V34025 E   45°     
36.70 x 9.55 x 123.52  MD         

V34789 E   45°     
36.70 x 9.47 x 123.32  MB         

V94520 E   45°     
36.60 x 9.50 x 123.35  MD         
1 Fully finished 1 Fertiggeschliffene 1 Entierement finis 1 Totalmente acabada 1 Finite

n 19  98.48
6.354.2 5794cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves  Diesel  FM1364

Boxer 01/1971→12/1978  

V3365 I 3143 1871  45°   VAG601 I  VS6072 E 1
44.35 x 9.49 x 123.11  MB       58.00 x 9.55 x 15.94  31.70 x 42.70 x 9.50 (45°)

V94519 I   45°  H   VS6286 I 1
44.20 x 9.50 x 122.90  MB         40.30 x 51.31 x 7.20 (45°)

V34025 E   45°     
36.70 x 9.55 x 123.52  MD         

V34789 E   45°     
36.70 x 9.47 x 123.32  MB         

V91114 E   45°  st   
36.70 x 9.47 x 123.52  MD         

V94520 E   45°     
36.60 x 9.50 x 123.35  MD         
1 Fully finished 1 Fertiggeschliffene 1 Entierement finis 1 Totalmente acabada 1 Finite

n 20  100.00
2.8T/2.8TD 2827cc 3 Cyl. 6 Valves  Diesel  FM1294

suppress 01/1961→12/1969  

      VAG444 I  
      73.00 x 8.82 x 15.10  

      VAG414 E  
      82.60 x 8.81 x 15.10  

n 21  107.95
AV 8.510/V 8.510 8360cc 8 Cyl. 16 Valves 128kW/174PS Diesel  FM1374

Mastiff 01/1969→12/1975 Super Mastiff 01/1972→12/1975

V34979 I 3143 1822  45°   VAG92051 IE  
45.36 x 9.49 x 139.70  MD       65.90 x 9.51 x 15.89  

V34447 E 3143 1385  45°     
39.00 x 9.47 x 140.01  MD   cr      
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LEYLAND

n 22  107.95
V 8.540 8830cc 8 Cyl. 16 Valves  Diesel  FM1375

Mastiff 04/1975→12/1984 Super Mastiff 04/1975→12/1984

V34979 I 3143 1822  45°   VAG92051 IE  
45.36 x 9.49 x 139.70  MD       65.90 x 9.51 x 15.89  

V34447 E 3143 1385  45°     
39.00 x 9.47 x 140.01  MD   cr      

n 23  127.01
0680 11100cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves  Diesel  FM1031

Industrial 01/1951→  

V2716 E 608533  30°   VAG532 IE  VS6280 E 1
48.39 x 10.99 x 150.48  ME   cr    68.00 x 11.13 x 17.52  43.20 x 56.02 x 8.93 (30°)
1 Fully finished 1 Fertiggeschliffene 1 Entierement finis 1 Totalmente acabada 1 Finite

n 24  127.01
0680 P.P.MK1/0680 P.P.MK2 11100cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves  Diesel  FM1032

0680 P.P.MK3 11100cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves  Diesel  FM1033

Handyman  Highwayman 
Hippo 01/1955→12/1956 Invincible 01/1958→12/1961
Leopard 01/1959→ Olympic Series 2 01/1951→
Routeman  Royal Tiger 01/1951→
Steer 01/1947→12/1961 Super Beaver 01/1949→12/1971
Super Hippo 01/1949→12/1971 Worldmaster 01/1951→

V2716 E 608533  30°   VAG532 IE  
48.39 x 10.99 x 150.48  ME   cr    68.00 x 11.13 x 17.52  

n 25  130.00
TL 11 11100cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves  Diesel Turbocharged FM1036

Bison 01/1978→12/1980 Buffalo 01/1978→12/1980
Constructor 01/1981→12/1989 Cruiser 01/1981→12/1989
Lynx 01/1979→12/1980 National 01/1978→12/1985
Octopus 01/1978→12/1980 Olympian 01/1982→12/1992
Routeman 01/1978→12/1980 Tiger 01/1984→
Titan 01/1982→12/1990  

V90162 E UEJ1005  30° ss  VAG532 IE  VS6280 E 1
46.60 x 10.99 x 150.49  MD   cr    68.00 x 11.13 x 17.52  43.20 x 56.02 x 8.93 (30°)
1 Fully finished 1 Fertiggeschliffene 1 Entierement finis 1 Totalmente acabada 1 Finite

n 26  130.00
KT 191 11627cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 256kW/348PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled FM5278

Constructor 01/1989→  

V91755 I 1259989  30° Y H VAG92484 IE  
55.00 x 10.99 x 175.00  MB   cr    75.00 x 11.09 x 17.56  

V91756 E 1254382  30°  H   
49.90 x 10.97 x 175.00  MF   cr      

D

B C

E

G F

H

J

K

OE MAT.B x C x D E x F x G H x J x K (      )



Notes

50126874_Motor mag 09.indd 5 3/6/09 3:59:12 PM



351

Engine Index • Indice des moteurs • Indice de motores
Indice per motore • Motorverzeichnis

ccm 9x x

LISTER

AV1 80.00 533 1 2 Diesel 1
AV2 80.00 1066 2 4 Diesel 2
AVA1 80.10 533 1 2 Diesel 3
AVA2 80.10 1066 2 4 Diesel 4
HL4 108.00 4184 4 8 Diesel 25
HL6 108.00 6277 6 12 Diesel 27
HL6T 108.00 6277 6 12 Diesel 27
HR2 108.00 2090 2 4 Diesel 22
HR3 108.00 3140 3 6 Diesel 23
HR4 108.00 4180 4 8 Diesel 24
HR6 108.00 6270 6 12 Diesel 26
HRS6 108.00 6270 6 12 Diesel 26
HRW2 108.00 2090 2 4 Diesel 22
HRW3 108.00 3140 3 6 Diesel 23
HRW4 108.00 4180 4 8 Diesel 24
HRW6 108.00 6270 6 12 Diesel 26
LT1 82.55 409 1 2 Diesel 5
LT2 82.55 816 2 4 Diesel 6
LV1 85.73 477 1 2 Diesel 7
LV2 85.73 953 2 4 Diesel 8
PH1 87.32 659 1 2 Diesel 9
PH1W 87.32 659 1 2 Diesel 9
PH2 87.32 1318 2 4 Diesel 10
PH2W 87.32 1318 2 4 Diesel 10
ST1 95.25 630 1 2 Diesel 11
ST2 95.25 1270 2 4 Diesel 13
ST3 95.25 1900 3 6 Diesel 15
TL2 98.42 1550 2 4 Diesel 20
TL3 98.42 2320 3 6 Diesel 21
TR1 98.40 773 1 2 Diesel 17
TR2 98.40 1546 2 4 Diesel 18
TR3 98.40 2319 3 6 Diesel 19
TS1 95.25 635 1 2 Diesel 12
TS2 95.25 1270 2 4 Diesel 14
TS3 95.25 1900 3 6 Diesel 16
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LISTER

n 1  80.00
AV1 533cc 1 Cyl. 2 Valves  Diesel  FM1385

Series II   

V91061 I   45°   VAG51062 IE  
33.99 x 7.89 x 113.64  MD      63.94 x 7.92 x 13.51  

V91061 E   45°     
33.99 x 7.89 x 113.64  MD       

n 2  80.00
AV2 1066cc 2 Cyl. 4 Valves  Diesel  FM1387

Series I  Series II 

V91061 I   45°   VAG51062 IE  
33.99 x 7.89 x 113.64  MD       63.94 x 7.92 x 13.51  

V91061 E   45°     
33.99 x 7.89 x 113.64  MD         

n 3  80.10
AVA1 533cc 1 Cyl. 2 Valves  Diesel  FM2499

Industrial   

V91061 I   45°   VAG51062 IE  
33.99 x 7.89 x 113.64  MD      63.94 x 7.92 x 13.51  

V91061 E   45°     
33.99 x 7.89 x 113.64  MD         

n 4  80.10
AVA2 1066cc 2 Cyl. 4 Valves  Diesel  FM2507

Series II   

V91061 I   45°   VAG51062 IE  
33.99 x 7.89 x 113.64  MD       63.94 x 7.92 x 13.51  

V91061 E   45°     
33.99 x 7.89 x 113.64  MD         

n 5  82.55
LT1 409cc 1 Cyl. 2 Valves  Diesel  FM956

Industrial 01/1974→  

V90086 I   45°   VAG92037 E  
36.96 x 7.86 x 96.82  MB   cr    46.00 x 7.95 x 12.74  

V90087 E   45°  st   
31.04 x 7.86 x 97.79  MD   cr      

n 6  82.55
LT2 816cc 2 Cyl. 4 Valves  Diesel  FM3883

Industrial 01/1974→  

V90086 I   45°   VAG92037 E  
36.96 x 7.86 x 96.82  MB   cr    46.00 x 7.95 x 12.74  

V90087 E   45°  st   
31.04 x 7.86 x 97.79  MD   cr      
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LISTER

n 7  85.73
LV1 477cc 1 Cyl. 2 Valves  Diesel  FM6780

Industrial 01/1983→  

V90086 I   45°   VAG92037 E  
36.96 x 7.86 x 96.82  MB   cr    46.00 x 7.95 x 12.74  

V90087 E   45°  st   
31.04 x 7.86 x 97.79  MD   cr      

n 8  85.73
LV2 953cc 2 Cyl. 4 Valves  Diesel  FM6781

Industrial 01/1983→  

V90086 I   45°   VAG92037 E  
36.96 x 7.86 x 96.82  MB   cr    46.00 x 7.95 x 12.74  

V90087 E   45°  st   
31.04 x 7.86 x 97.79  MD   cr      

n 9  87.32
PH1 659cc 1 Cyl. 2 Valves  Diesel  FM2516

PH1W 659cc 1 Cyl. 2 Valves  Diesel  FM3855

Industrial   

V91061 I   45°   VAG51062 IE  
33.99 x 7.89 x 113.64  MD       63.94 x 7.92 x 13.51  

V91061 E   45°     
33.99 x 7.89 x 113.64  MD        

n 10  87.32
PH2 1318cc 2 Cyl. 4 Valves  Diesel  FM3856

PH2W 1318cc 2 Cyl. 4 Valves  Diesel  FM3857

Industrial   

V91061 I   45°   VAG51062 IE  
33.99 x 7.89 x 113.64  MD       63.94 x 7.92 x 13.51  

V91061 E   45°     
33.99 x 7.89 x 113.64  MD         

n 11  95.25
ST1 630cc 1 Cyl. 2 Valves  Diesel  FM965

Industrial 01/1975→12/1985  

V34955 I 201-80250  45°  H VAG92064 I  
42.67 x 8.66 x 120.35  MB       52.40 x 8.75 x 13.55  

V34956 E   45°  H VAG92065 E  
35.60 x 8.65 x 120.30  MB       54.00 x 8.80 x 13.54  

n 12  95.25
TS1 635cc 1 Cyl. 2 Valves  Diesel  FM3398

Industrial 01/1984→  

V90975 I   45°  H VAG92213 I  
42.62 x 8.65 x 117.60  MB   cr    60.00 x 8.75 x 13.55  

V90976 E   45°   VAG92214 E  
35.66 x 8.66 x 117.67  MG   cr    58.00 x 8.75 x 13.55  
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LISTER

n 13  95.25
ST2 1270cc 2 Cyl. 4 Valves  Diesel  FM5323

Industrial 01/1975→12/1983  

V34955 I 201-80250  45°  H VAG92064 I  
42.67 x 8.66 x 120.35  MB       52.40 x 8.75 x 13.55  

V34956 E   45°  H VAG92065 E  
35.60 x 8.65 x 120.30  MB       54.00 x 8.80 x 13.54  

n 14  95.25
TS2 1270cc 2 Cyl. 4 Valves  Diesel  FM5325

Industrial   

V90975 I   45°  H VAG92213 I  
42.62 x 8.65 x 117.60  MB   cr    60.00 x 8.75 x 13.55  

V90976 E   45°   VAG92214 E  
35.66 x 8.66 x 117.67  MG   cr    58.00 x 8.75 x 13.55  

n 15  95.25
ST3 1900cc 3 Cyl. 6 Valves  Diesel  FM5324

Industrial 01/1975→12/1983  

V34955 I 201-80250  45°  H VAG92064 I  
42.67 x 8.66 x 120.35  MB       52.40 x 8.75 x 13.55  

V34956 E   45°  H VAG92065 E  
35.60 x 8.65 x 120.30  MB       54.00 x 8.80 x 13.54  

n 16  95.25
TS3 1900cc 3 Cyl. 6 Valves  Diesel  FM5326

Industrial   

V90975 I   45°  H VAG92213 I  
42.62 x 8.65 x 117.60  MB   cr    60.00 x 8.75 x 13.55  

V90976 E   45°   VAG92214 E  
35.66 x 8.66 x 117.67  MG   cr    58.00 x 8.75 x 13.55  

n 17  98.40
TR1 773cc 1 Cyl. 2 Valves  Diesel  FM6875

Industrial   

V90977 I   45°  H VAG92213 I  
45.82 x 8.65 x 117.60  MB   cr    60.00 x 8.75 x 13.55  

      VAG92214 E  
      58.00 x 8.75 x 13.55  

n 18  98.40
TR2 1546cc 2 Cyl. 4 Valves  Diesel  FM6876

Industrial   

V90977 I   45°  H VAG92213 I  
45.82 x 8.65 x 117.60  MB   cr    60.00 x 8.75 x 13.55  

      VAG92214 E  
      58.00 x 8.75 x 13.55  
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n 19  98.40
TR3 2319cc 3 Cyl. 6 Valves  Diesel  FM6877

Industrial   

V90977 I   45°  H VAG92213 I  
45.82 x 8.65 x 117.60  MB   cr    60.00 x 8.75 x 13.55  

      VAG92214 E  
      58.00 x 8.75 x 13.55  

n 20  98.42
TL2 1550cc 2 Cyl. 4 Valves  Diesel  FM3400

Industrial 01/1984→  

V90977 I   45°  H VAG92213 I  
45.82 x 8.65 x 117.60  MB   cr    60.00 x 8.75 x 13.55  

      VAG92214 E  
      58.00 x 8.75 x 13.55  

n 21  98.42
TL3 2320cc 3 Cyl. 6 Valves  Diesel  FM5327

Industrial   

V90977 I   45°  H VAG92213 I  
45.82 x 8.65 x 117.60  MB   cr    60.00 x 8.75 x 13.55  

      VAG92214 E  
      58.00 x 8.75 x 13.55  

n 22  108.00
HR2 2090cc 2 Cyl. 4 Valves  Diesel  FM973

HRW2 2090cc 2 Cyl. 4 Valves  Diesel  FM10973

Industrial 01/1967→  

V34296 I 351K-50420  45°  H VAG50826 I  
48.06 x 9.46 x 137.32  MB       63.50 x 9.53 x 15.92  

V34297 E   45°   VAG50827 E  
40.11 x 9.46 x 137.24  MG   cr    63.30 x 9.53 x 15.92  

n 23  108.00
HR3 3140cc 3 Cyl. 6 Valves  Diesel  FM974

HRW3 3140cc 3 Cyl. 6 Valves  Diesel  FM10974

Industrial 01/1967→  

V34296 I 351K-50420  45°  H VAG50826 I  
48.06 x 9.46 x 137.32  MB       63.50 x 9.53 x 15.92  

V34297 E   45°   VAG50827 E  
40.11 x 9.46 x 137.24  MG   cr    63.30 x 9.53 x 15.92  

n 24  108.00
HR4 4180cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves  Diesel  FM975

HRW4 4180cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves  Diesel  FM10975

Industrial 01/1967→  

V34296 I 351K-50420  45°  H VAG50826 I  
48.06 x 9.46 x 137.32  MB       63.50 x 9.53 x 15.92  

V34297 E   45°   VAG50827 E  
40.11 x 9.46 x 137.24  MG   cr    63.30 x 9.53 x 15.92  
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LISTER

n 25  108.00
HL4 4184cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves  Diesel  FM6888

Industrial   

V34296 I 351K-50420  45°  H   
48.06 x 9.46 x 137.32  MB         

V34297 E   45°     
40.11 x 9.46 x 137.24  MG   cr      

n 26  108.00
HR6 6270cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves  Diesel  FM976

HRS6 6270cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves  Diesel Supercharged FM977

HRW6 6270cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves  Diesel  FM10976

Industrial 01/1967→  

V34296 I 351K-50420  45°  H VAG50826 I  
48.06 x 9.46 x 137.32  MB       63.50 x 9.53 x 15.92  

V34297 E   45°   VAG50827 E  
40.11 x 9.46 x 137.24  MG   cr    63.30 x 9.53 x 15.92  

n 27  108.00
HL6 6277cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves  Diesel  FM6889

HL6T 6277cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves  Diesel  FM6900

Industrial   

V34296 I 351K-50420  45°  H   
48.06 x 9.46 x 137.32  MB         

V34297 E   45°     
40.11 x 9.46 x 137.24  MG   cr      
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LOTUS

n 1  80.00
18 K4F 1796cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 85-88kW/116-120PS Petrol  TD18865

Elise 1.8 16V 08/1995→  

V91209 I LGH10029  45°  H VAG92309 IE  HR752 S 
27.80 x 5.97 x 89.60  MB       30.00 x 6.00 x 9.90  

V94102 E   45°   VAG92316 IE  
27.40 x 6.00 x 90.00  MD       30.00 x 6.01 x 10.14  
→12/99        

V94342 E   45°     
27.50 x 6.00 x 90.00  MD         
01/00→        

n 2  80.00
18 K4K 1796cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 107-110kW/146-150PS Petrol  TD22926

Elise 1.8 16V 03/1999→11/2000  

V94101 I   45°  H VAG96058 IE  HR752 S 
31.60 x 6.00 x 89.60  MB       30.00 x 6.01 x 9.88  

V94102 E   45°     
27.40 x 6.00 x 90.00  MD         
→12/99        

V94342 E   45°     
27.50 x 6.00 x 90.00  MD         
01/00→        
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Engine Index • Indice des moteurs • Indice de motores
Indice per motore • Motorverzeichnis

ccm 9x x

MAN

D 0224 M 102.00 3790 4 8 Diesel 1
D 0224 ME 102.00 3790 4 8 Diesel 1
D 0224 MF 102.00 3790 4 8 Diesel 1
D 0226 M 102.00 5687 6 12 Diesel 2
D 0226 ME 102.00 5687 6 12 Diesel 2
D 0226 MF 102.00 5687 6 12 Diesel 2
D 0226 MFA 102.00 5687 6 12 Diesel 2
D 0226 MFM 102.00 5687 6 12 Diesel 2
D 0226 MFO 102.00 5687 6 12 Diesel 2
D 0226 MH 102.00 5687 6 12 Diesel 2
D 0226 MK 102.00 5687 6 12 Diesel 2
D 0226 MKF 102.00 5687 6 12 Diesel 2
D 0226 MKFA 102.00 5687 6 12 Diesel 2
D 0226 MKH 102.00 5687 6 12 Diesel 2
D 0226 MLE 102.00 5687 6 12 Diesel 2
D 0226 MTE 102.00 5687 6 12 Diesel 2
D 0824 GF 108.00 4580 4 8 Diesel 3
D 0824 GF01 108.00 4580 4 8 Diesel 3
D 0824 GF02 108.00 4580 4 8 Diesel 3
D 0826 GF04 108.00 6871 6 12 Diesel 5
D 0826 LF01 108.00 6871 6 12 Diesel 5
D 0826 LF02 108.00 6871 6 12 Diesel 5
D 0826 LF05 108.00 6871 6 12 Diesel 5
D 0826 LF06 108.00 6871 6 12 Diesel 5
D 0826 LF07 108.00 6871 6 12 Diesel 5
D 0826 LF08 108.00 6871 6 12 Diesel 5
D 0826 LFL10 108.00 6871 6 12 Diesel 5
D 0826 LOH17 108.00 6871 6 12 Diesel 5
D 0826 LUH12 108.00 6871 6 12 Diesel 5
D 0826 OH 108.00 6871 6 12 Diesel 5
D 0834 LFL01 108.00 4580 4 8 Diesel 3
D 0834 LFL02 108.00 4580 4 8 Diesel 3
D 0834 LFL03 108.00 4580 4 8 Diesel 3
D 0834 LFL40 108.00 4580 4 16 Diesel 4
D 0834 LFL41 108.00 4580 4 16 Diesel 4
D 0834 LFL42 108.00 4580 4 16 Diesel 4
D 0834 LFL50 108.00 4580 4 16 Diesel 4
D 0834 LFL51 108.00 4580 4 16 Diesel 4
D 0834 LFL52 108.00 4580 4 16 Diesel 4
D 0834 LFL53 108.00 4580 4 16 Diesel 4
D 0834 LFL54 108.00 4580 4 16 Diesel 4
D 0834 LFL55 108.00 4580 4 16 Diesel 4
D 0834 LFL60 108.00 4580 4 16 Diesel 4
D 0834 LFL61 108.00 4580 4 16 Diesel 4
D 0834 LFL62 108.00 4580 4 16 Diesel 4
D 0834 LFL63 108.00 4580 4 16 Diesel 4
D 0834 LFL64 108.00 4580 4 16 Diesel 4
D 0834 LFL65 108.00 4580 4 16 Diesel 4
D 0834 LOH 40 108.00 4580 4 16 Diesel 4
D 0834 LOH 60 108.00 4580 4 16 Diesel 4
D 0834 LOH 61 108.00 4580 4 16 Diesel 4
D 0834 LOH01 108.00 4580 4 16 Diesel 4
D 0834 LOH02 108.00 4580 4 16 Diesel 4
D 0834 LOH03 108.00 4580 4 16 Diesel 4
D 0834 LOH50 108.00 4580 4 16 Diesel 4
D 0834 LOH51 108.00 4580 4 16 Diesel 4
D 0834 LOH52 108.00 4580 4 16 Diesel 4
D 0834 LOH53 108.00 4580 4 16 Diesel 4
D 0836 HM3U 108.00 7036 6 12 Diesel 7
D 0836 HM4 108.00 7036 6 12 Diesel 7
D 0836 HM5U 108.00 7036 6 12 Diesel 7
D 0836 HM7 108.00 7036 6 12 Diesel 7
D 0836 HM70 108.00 7036 6 12 Diesel 7
D 0836 HM71 108.00 7036 6 12 Diesel 7
D 0836 HM7U 108.00 7036 6 12 Diesel 7
D 0836 HM8U 108.00 7036 6 12 Diesel 7
D 0836 HM9H 108.00 7036 6 12 Diesel 7
D 0836 HM9U 108.00 7036 6 12 Diesel 7
D 0836 HMN70 108.00 7036 6 12 Diesel 7
D 0836 LF01 108.00 6871 6 12 Diesel 5
D 0836 LF02 108.00 6871 6 12 Diesel 5
D 0836 LF03 108.00 6871 6 12 Diesel 5
D 0836 LF04 108.00 6871 6 12 Diesel 5
D 0836 LF05 108.00 6871 6 12 Diesel 5
D 0836 LF41 108.00 6871 6 24 Diesel 6
D 0836 LF44 108.00 6871 6 24 Diesel 6
D 0836 LFL 61 108.00 6871 6 24 Diesel 6
D 0836 LFL 62 108.00 6871 6 24 Diesel 6
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Engine Index • Indice des moteurs • Indice de motores
Indice per motore • Motorverzeichnis

ccm 9x x

MAN

D 0836 LFL01 108.00 6871 6 12 Diesel 5
D 0836 LFL02 108.00 6871 6 12 Diesel 5
D 0836 LFL03 108.00 6871 6 12 Diesel 5
D 0836 LFL04 108.00 6871 6 12 Diesel 5
D 0836 LFL05 108.00 6871 6 12 Diesel 5
D 0836 LFL40 108.00 6871 6 24 Diesel 6
D 0836 LFL41 108.00 6871 6 24 Diesel 6
D 0836 LFL44 108.00 6871 6 24 Diesel 6
D 0836 LFL50 108.00 6871 6 24 Diesel 6
D 0836 LFL51 108.00 6871 6 24 Diesel 6
D 0836 LFL52 108.00 6871 6 24 Diesel 6
D 0836 LFL53 108.00 6871 6 24 Diesel 6
D 0836 LFL54 108.00 6871 6 24 Diesel 6
D 0836 LFL55 108.00 6871 6 24 Diesel 6
D 0836 LFL60 108.00 6871 6 24 Diesel 6
D 0836 LFL63 108.00 6871 6 24 Diesel 6
D 0836 LFL64 108.00 6871 6 24 Diesel 6
D 0836 LFL65 108.00 6871 6 24 Diesel 6
D 0836 LOH 60 108.00 6871 6 24 Diesel 6
D 0836 LOH 61 108.00 6871 6 24 Diesel 6
D 0836 LOH 63 108.00 6871 6 24 Diesel 6
D 0836 LOH 64 108.00 6871 6 24 Diesel 6
D 0836 LOH 65 108.00 6871 6 24 Diesel 6
D 0836 LOH01 108.00 6871 6 12 Diesel 5
D 0836 LOH02 108.00 6871 6 12 Diesel 5
D 0836 LOH03 108.00 6871 6 12 Diesel 5
D 0836 LOH40 108.00 6871 6 24 Diesel 6
D 0836 LOH41 108.00 6871 6 24 Diesel 6
D 0836 LOH51 108.00 6871 6 24 Diesel 6
D 0836 LOH52 108.00 6871 6 24 Diesel 6
D 0836 LOH55 108.00 6871 6 24 Diesel 6
D 0836 LOH56 108.00 6871 6 24 Diesel 6
D 0836 LOH62 108.00 6871 6 24 Diesel 6
D 0836 LUH01 108.00 6871 6 24 Diesel 6
D 0836 LUH02 108.00 6871 6 24 Diesel 6
D 0836 LUH40 108.00 6871 6 24 Diesel 6
D 0836 LUH41 108.00 6871 6 24 Diesel 6
D 0836 M2 108.00 7036 6 12 Diesel 7
D 0836 M2A 108.00 7036 6 12 Diesel 7
D 0836 M2U 108.00 7036 6 12 Diesel 7
D 0836 M3H 108.00 7036 6 12 Diesel 7
D 0846 HM2 108.00 7256 6 12 Diesel 8
D 0846 HMN2 108.00 7256 6 12 Diesel 8
D 2066 LF01 120.00 10518 6 24 Diesel 9
D 2066 LF02 120.00 10518 6 24 Diesel 9
D 2066 LF03 120.00 10518 6 24 Diesel 9
D 2066 LF04 120.00 10518 6 24 Diesel 9
D 2066 LF06 120.00 10518 6 24 Diesel 9
D 2066 LF07 120.00 10518 6 24 Diesel 9
D 2066 LF11 120.00 10518 6 24 Diesel 9
D 2066 LF12 120.00 10518 6 24 Diesel 9
D 2066 LF13 120.00 10518 6 24 Diesel 9
D 2066 LF14 120.00 10518 6 24 Diesel 9
D 2066 LF23 120.00 10518 6 24 Diesel 9
D 2066 LF24 120.00 10518 6 24 Diesel 9
D 2066 LF25 120.00 10518 6 24 Diesel 9
D 2066 LF26 120.00 10518 6 24 Diesel 9
D 2066 LF27 120.00 10518 6 24 Diesel 9
D 2066 LF28 120.00 10518 6 24 Diesel 9
D 2066 LF31 120.00 10518 6 24 Diesel 9
D 2066 LF32 120.00 10518 6 24 Diesel 9
D 2066 LF33 120.00 10518 6 24 Diesel 9
D 2066 LF35 120.00 10518 6 24 Diesel 9
D 2066 LF36 120.00 10518 6 24 Diesel 9
D 2066 LF37 120.00 10518 6 24 Diesel 9
D 2066 LF38 120.00 10518 6 24 Diesel 9
D 2066 LF39 120.00 10518 6 24 Diesel 9
D 2066 LOH01 120.00 10518 6 24 Diesel 9
D 2066 LOH02 120.00 10518 6 24 Diesel 9
D 2066 LOH03 120.00 10518 6 24 Diesel 9
D 2066 LOH04 120.00 10518 6 24 Diesel 9
D 2066 LUH11 120.00 10518 6 24 Diesel 9
D 2066 LUH12 120.00 10518 6 24 Diesel 9
D 2066 LUH13 120.00 10518 6 24 Diesel 9
D 2066 LUH14 120.00 10518 6 24 Diesel 9
D 2066 LUH15 120.00 10518 6 24 Diesel 9
D 2530 ME 125.00 15945 10 20 Diesel 16
D 2530 MF 125.00 15945 10 20 Diesel 16
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D 2530 MTE 125.00 15953 10 20 Diesel 17
D 2530 MTXF 125.00 15953 10 20 Diesel 17
D 2530 MXF 125.00 15945 10 20 Diesel 16
D 2530 MXFR/D 2530 MXH 125.00 15953 10 20 Diesel 17
D 2538 M 125.00 12763 8 16 Diesel 14
D 2538 ME 125.00 12763 8 16 Diesel 14
D 2538 MF 125.00 12763 8 16 Diesel 14
D 2538 MT 125.00 12763 8 16 Diesel 15
D 2538 MTE 125.00 12763 8 16 Diesel 15
D 2540 MT 125.00 17426 10 20 Diesel 18
D 2540 MTF 125.00 17426 10 20 Diesel 18
D 2542 ME 125.00 20911 12 24 Diesel 19
D 2542 MLE 125.00 20911 12 24 Diesel 19
D 2542 MTE 125.00 20911 12 24 Diesel 19
D 2555 M 125.00 9200 5 10 Diesel 10
D 2555 MF 125.00 9200 5 10 Diesel 10
D 2555 MX 125.00 9200 5 10 Diesel 10
D 2555 MXF 125.00 9200 5 10 Diesel 10
D 2556 M 125.00 11045 6 12 Diesel 12
D 2556 MX 125.00 11045 6 12 Diesel 12
D 2556 MXF 125.00 11045 6 12 Diesel 12
D 2565 HM 125.00 9510 5 10 Diesel 11
D 2565 M 125.00 9510 5 10 Diesel 11
D 2565 ME 125.00 9510 5 10 Diesel 11
D 2565 MF 125.00 9510 5 10 Diesel 11
D 2565 MFR 125.00 9510 5 10 Diesel 11
D 2565 MK 125.00 9510 5 10 Diesel 11
D 2565 MKUL 125.00 9510 5 10 Diesel 11
D 2565 MT 125.00 9510 5 10 Diesel 11
D 2565 MUH 125.00 9510 5 10 Diesel 11
D 2565 MUL 125.00 9510 5 10 Diesel 11
D 2566 M 125.00 11413 6 12 Diesel 13
D 2566 ME 125.00 11413 6 12 Diesel 13
D 2566 MF 125.00 11413 6 12 Diesel 13
D 2566 MH 125.00 11413 6 12 Diesel 13
D 2566 MK 125.00 11413 6 12 Diesel 13
D 2566 MKF 125.00 11413 6 12 Diesel 13
D 2566 MKUL 125.00 11413 6 12 Diesel 13
D 2566 MT 125.00 11413 6 12 Diesel 13
D 2566 MTE 125.00 11413 6 12 Diesel 13
D 2566 MTF 125.00 11413 6 12 Diesel 13
D 2566 MTUH/280 125.00 11413 6 12 Diesel 13
D 2566 MUE 125.00 11413 6 12 Diesel 13
D 2566 MUH 125.00 11413 6 12 Diesel 13
D 2566 MUM 125.00 11413 6 12 Diesel 13
D 2566 MXF 125.00 11413 6 12 Diesel 13
D 2840 LF25 128.00 18273 10 40 Diesel 28
D 2840 LXE 128.00 18273 10 20 Diesel 29
D 2840 LXF 128.00 18273 10 20 Diesel 29
D 2840 LYE 128.00 18273 10 20 Diesel 29
D 2840 ME 128.00 18273 10 20 Diesel 29
D 2840 MF 128.00 18273 10 20 Diesel 29
D 2840 MFR 128.00 18273 10 20 Diesel 29
D 2840 MH 128.00 18273 10 20 Diesel 29
D 2840 TL 128.00 18273 10 20 Diesel 30
D 2842 LXE 128.00 21927 12 24 Diesel 31
D 2842 LYE 128.00 21927 12 24 Diesel 31
D 2842 LZE 128.00 21927 12 24 Diesel 31
D 2842 ME 128.00 21927 12 24 Diesel 31
D 2848 LXE 128.00 14618 8 16 Diesel 27
D 2848 LYE 128.00 14618 8 16 Diesel 27
D 2848 M 128.00 14618 8 16 Diesel 27
D 2848 MH 128.00 14618 8 16 Diesel 27
D 2865 L/D 2865 LF/D 2865 LOH/D 2865 LUH 128.00 9973 5 10 Diesel 20
D 2865 LF/260 128.00 9973 5 10 Diesel 20
D 2865 LF02 128.00 9973 5 10 Diesel 20
D 2865 LF03 128.00 9973 5 10 Diesel 20
D 2865 LF05 128.00 9973 5 10 Diesel 20
D 2865 LF06 128.00 9973 5 10 Diesel 20
D 2865 LF09 128.00 9973 5 10 Diesel 20
D 2865 LF20 128.00 9973 5 10 Diesel 20
D 2865 LF21 128.00 9973 5 10 Diesel 20
D 2865 LF22 128.00 9973 5 10 Diesel 20
D 2865 LF23 128.00 9973 5 10 Diesel 20
D 2865 LF24 128.00 9973 5 10 Diesel 20
D 2865 LOH01 128.00 9973 5 10 Diesel 20
D 2865 LOH02 128.00 9973 5 10 Diesel 20
D 2865 LU01/Silent 128.00 9973 5 10 Diesel 20
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D 2865 LU05 128.00 9973 5 10 Diesel 20
D 2865 LUH02 128.00 9973 5 10 Diesel 20
D 2865 LUH05 128.00 9973 5 10 Diesel 20
D 2865 LUH07 128.00 9973 5 10 Diesel 20
D 2865 LUH08 128.00 9973 5 10 Diesel 20
D 2865 LUH09 128.00 9973 5 10 Diesel 20
D 2866 F/240 128.00 11967 6 12 Diesel 21
D 2866 FR 128.00 11967 6 12 Diesel 21
D 2866 KF 128.00 11967 6 12 Diesel 21
D 2866 KFZ 128.00 11967 6 12 Diesel 21
D 2866 KOH/360 128.00 11967 6 12 Diesel 21
D 2866 KOH/373 128.00 11967 6 12 Diesel 21
D 2866 KUH/360 128.00 11967 6 12 Diesel 21
D 2866 KUL 128.00 11967 6 12 Diesel 21
D 2866 LF/290 128.00 11967 6 12 Diesel 21
D 2866 LF/330 128.00 11967 6 12 Diesel 21
D 2866 LF03 128.00 11967 6 12 Diesel 21
D 2866 LF04 128.00 11967 6 12 Diesel 21
D 2866 LF05 128.00 11967 6 12 Diesel 21
D 2866 LF06 128.00 11967 6 12 Diesel 21
D 2866 LF09 128.00 11967 6 12 Diesel 21
D 2866 LF10 128.00 11967 6 12 Diesel 21
D 2866 LF15 128.00 11967 6 12 Diesel 21
D 2866 LF16 128.00 11967 6 12 Diesel 21
D 2866 LF20 128.00 11967 6 12 Diesel 21
D 2866 LF21 128.00 11967 6 12 Diesel 21
D 2866 LF22 128.00 11967 6 12 Diesel 21
D 2866 LF23 128.00 11967 6 12 Diesel 21
D 2866 LF24 128.00 11967 6 12 Diesel 21
D 2866 LF25 128.00 11967 6 24 Diesel 22
D 2866 LF26 128.00 11967 6 24 Diesel 22
D 2866 LF27 128.00 11967 6 24 Diesel 22
D 2866 LF28 128.00 11967 6 24 Diesel 22
D 2866 LF31 128.00 11967 6 24 Diesel 22
D 2866 LF32 128.00 11967 6 24 Diesel 22
D 2866 LF34 128.00 11967 6 12 Diesel 21
D 2866 LF35 128.00 11967 6 12 Diesel 21
D 2866 LF36 128.00 11967 6 24 Diesel 22
D 2866 LF37 128.00 11967 6 24 Diesel 22
D 2866 LFZ/290 128.00 11967 6 12 Diesel 21
D 2866 LFZ/330 128.00 11967 6 12 Diesel 21
D 2866 LOH 128.00 11967 6 12 Diesel 21
D 2866 LOH03 128.00 11967 6 24 Diesel 22
D 2866 LOH06 128.00 11967 6 24 Diesel 22
D 2866 LOH07 128.00 11967 6 24 Diesel 22
D 2866 LOH20 128.00 11967 6 24 Diesel 22
D 2866 LOH22 128.00 11967 6 24 Diesel 22
D 2866 LOH23 128.00 11967 6 24 Diesel 22
D 2866 LOH24 128.00 11970 6 24 Diesel 23
D 2866 LOH25 128.00 11967 6 24 Diesel 22
D 2866 LOH26 128.00 11967 6 24 Diesel 22
D 2866 LOH27 128.00 11967 6 24 Diesel 22
D 2866 LOH28 128.00 11967 6 24 Diesel 22
D 2866 LOH29 128.00 11967 6 24 Diesel 22
D 2866 LOH32 128.00 11967 6 24 Diesel 22
D 2866 LOH33 128.00 11967 6 24 Diesel 22
D 2866 LOH34 128.00 11967 6 24 Diesel 22
D 2866 LU 01 128.00 11967 6 12 Diesel 21
D 2866 LU 03 128.00 11967 6 12 Diesel 21
D 2866 LU/330 128.00 11967 6 12 Diesel 21
D 2866 LUH/330 128.00 11967 6 24 Diesel 22
D 2866 LUH20 128.00 11967 6 12 Diesel 21
D 2866 LUH21 128.00 11967 6 12 Diesel 21
D 2866 LUH22 128.00 11967 6 12 Diesel 21
D 2866 LUH23 128.00 11967 6 24 Diesel 22
D 2866 LUH24 128.00 11967 6 24 Diesel 22
D 2866 LUH25 128.00 11967 6 24 Diesel 22
D 2866 LUH26 128.00 11967 6 12 Diesel 21
D 2866 LUH29 128.00 11967 6 24 Diesel 22
D 2866 LUH30 128.00 11967 6 24 Diesel 22
D 2866 LUL/330 128.00 11967 6 12 Diesel 21
D 2866 LX 128.00 11967 6 12 Diesel 21
D 2866 LXF 128.00 11967 6 12 Diesel 21
D 2866 LXOH 128.00 11967 6 12 Diesel 21
D 2866 T 128.00 11967 6 12 Diesel 21
D 2866 TOH 128.00 11967 6 12 Diesel 21
D 2866 TOH/290 128.00 11967 6 12 Diesel 21
D 2866 TOH/310 128.00 11967 6 12 Diesel 21
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D 2866 TUH 128.00 11967 6 12 Diesel 21
D 2866 TUH/290 128.00 11967 6 12 Diesel 21
D 2866 TUH01 128.00 11967 6 12 Diesel 21
D 2866 UH 128.00 11967 6 12 Diesel 21
D 2866 UH/240 128.00 11967 6 12 Diesel 21
D 2866 UM 128.00 11967 6 12 Diesel 21
D 2876 LF02 128.00 12816 6 24 Diesel 24
D 2876 LF03 128.00 12816 6 24 Diesel 24
D 2876 LF04 128.00 12816 6 24 Diesel 24
D 2876 LF05 128.00 12816 6 24 Diesel 24
D 2876 LF06 128.00 12816 6 24 Diesel 24
D 2876 LF07 128.00 12816 6 24 Diesel 24
D 2876 LF11 128.00 12816 6 24 Diesel 24
D 2876 LF12 128.00 12816 6 24 Diesel 25
D 2876 LF13 128.00 12816 6 24 Diesel 25
D 2876 LF25 128.00 12816 6 24 Diesel 25
D 2876 LOH01 128.00 12816 6 24 Diesel 24
D 2876 LOH02 128.00 12816 6 12 Diesel 26
D 2876 LOH03 128.00 12816 6 24 Diesel 24
D 2876 LOH20 128.00 12816 6 24 Diesel 25
D 2876 LOH21 128.00 12816 6 24 Diesel 25
LFTurbo 128.00 11967 6 12 Diesel 21
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MAN

n 1  102.00
D 0224 M 3790cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 66kW/90PS Diesel  TD19431

D 0224 ME 3790cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 58-66kW/79-90PS Diesel  TD19432

D 0224 MF 3790cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 66kW/90PS Diesel  TD7637

G 6.90 F 10/1979→09/1987 G 6.90 FK 10/1979→09/1987
G 8.90 F 10/1979→09/1987 G 8.90 FK 10/1979→09/1987

V91771 I 51.04101.0425  30°   VAG92345 I  
49.00 x 10.00 x 136.60         60.00 x 10.02 x 16.05  

V91374 E 51.04101.0410  45°  H VAG92344 E  
42.00 x 9.96 x 136.45  MG   cr    55.00 x 10.00 x 16.04  

n 2  102.00
D 0226 M 5687cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 66-100kW/90-136PS Diesel  TD19433

D 0226 ME 5687cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 66-100kW/90-136PS Diesel  TD19079

D 0226 MF 5687cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 92-100kW/125-136PS Diesel  TD7645

D 0226 MFA 5687cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 66-100kW/90-136PS Diesel  TD19080

D 0226 MFM 5687cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 66-100kW/90-136PS Diesel  TD19081

D 0226 MFO 5687cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 90-100kW/122-136PS Diesel  TD19434

D 0226 MH 5687cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 90-100kW/122-136PS Diesel  TD19435

D 0226 MK 5687cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 125-154kW/170-209PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD19077

D 0226 MKF 5687cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 141kW/192PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD7685

D 0226 MKFA 5687cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 125-154kW/170-209PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD19436

D 0226 MKH 5687cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 125-154kW/170209PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD19078

D 0226 MLE 5687cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 125-154kW/170-209PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD19438

D 0226 MTE 5687cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 81-135kW/110-184PS Diesel Turbocharged TD19071

G 8.136 F,8.136 FL 10/1979→09/1987 G 8.136 FAE 12/1983→08/1988
G 8.136 FK 10/1979→08/1988 G 8.136 FOC 03/1982→07/1988
G 9.136 F,9.136 FL 10/1979→09/1987 G 9.136 FAE 12/1983→08/1988
G 9.136 FK 10/1979→08/1988 G 9.136 FOC 03/1982→07/1988
G 10.136 F,10.136 FL 09/1981→09/1987 G 10.136 FK 09/1981→09/1987
G 90 8.150 F,8.150 FL 05/1990→10/1993 G 90 9.150 F,9.150 FL 05/1990→10/1993
G 90 10.150 F,10.150 FL 05/1990→10/1993  

V91771 I 51.04101.0425  30°   VAG92345 I  HR758 S 
49.00 x 10.00 x 136.60         60.00 x 10.02 x 16.05  

V91374 E 51.04101.0410  45°  H VAG92344 E  
42.00 x 9.96 x 136.45  MG   cr    55.00 x 10.00 x 16.04  
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n 3  108.00
D 0824 GF 4580cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 75kW/102PS Diesel  TD5648

D 0824 GF01 4580cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 75kW/102PS Diesel  TD5988

D 0824 GF02 4580cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 75kW/102PS Diesel  TD7639

D 0834 LFL01 4580cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 103kW/140PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD17044

D 0834 LFL02 4580cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 103kW/140PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD6591

D 0834 LFL03 4580cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 132kW/180PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD16498

G 90 6.100 F 09/1987→10/1993 G 90 6.100 FK 09/1987→10/1993
G 90 8.100 F 09/1987→10/1993 G 90 8.100 FK 09/1987→10/1993
L 2000 8.145 09/2000→ L 2000 8.185 09/2000→
L 2000 9.145 09/2000→ L 2000 9.185 09/2000→
L 2000 10.145 09/2000→ L 2000 10.185 09/2000→
L 2000 12.185 LC, LLC 09/1999→  

V91771 I 51.04101.0425  30°   VAG92345 I  HR775 S 
49.00 x 10.00 x 136.60         60.00 x 10.02 x 16.05  

V91374 E 51.04101.0410  45°  H VAG92344 E  
42.00 x 9.96 x 136.45  MG   cr    55.00 x 10.00 x 16.04  

n 4  108.00
D 0834 LFL40 4580cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 110kW/150PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled Common Rail TD18179

D 0834 LFL41 4580cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 132kW/180PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled Common Rail TD18180

D 0834 LFL42 4580cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 151kW/206PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled Common Rail TD18181

D 0834 LFL50 4580cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 110kW/150PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled Common Rail TD18182

D 0834 LFL51 4580cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 132kW/180PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled Common Rail TD18183

D 0834 LFL52 4580cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 151kW/206PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled Common Rail TD18184

D 0834 LFL53 4580cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 110kW/150PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled Common Rail TD22957

D 0834 LFL54 4580cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 132kW/180PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled Common Rail TD22958

D 0834 LFL55 4580cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 151kW/206PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled Common Rail TD22969

D 0834 LFL60 4580cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 110kW/150PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD22962

D 0834 LFL61 4580cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 132kW/180PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD22963

D 0834 LFL62 4580cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 162kW/220PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD22965

D 0834 LFL63 4580cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 110kW/150PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD22959

D 0834 LFL64 4580cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 132kW/180PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD22960

D 0834 LFL65 4580cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 162kW/220PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD22961

D 0834 LOH 40 4580cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 132kW/180PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled Direct Inj. OHV TD23680

D 0834 LOH 60 4580cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 132kW/180PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled Direct Inj. OHV TD23669

D 0834 LOH 61 4580cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 132kW/180PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled Direct Inj. OHV TD23679

D 0834 LOH01 4580cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 125kW/170PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD16748

D 0834 LOH02 4580cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 125kW/170PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD16749

D 0834 LOH03 4580cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 125kW/170PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD16750

D 0834 LOH50 4580cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 132kW/180PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled Common Rail TD19968

D 0834 LOH51 4580cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 151kW/206PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled Common Rail TD19969
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D 0834 LOH52 4580cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 132kW/180PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled Common Rail TD23057

D 0834 LOH53 4580cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 151kW/206PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled Common Rail TD23058

Solo SR M 890, M 960 10/2007→ TGL 7.150, 8.150 FC, FRC, FLC, FLRC 04/2005→
TGL 7.180 FC, FLC, FRC, FLRC 04/2005→ TGL 7.220 FC, FLC, FRC, FLRC 04/2005→
TGL 8.150 FK, FRK, FK-L, FRK-L 10/2006→ TGL 8.180 FC, FRC, FLC, FLRC 04/2005→
TGL 8.180 FK, FK-L, FRK, FRK-L 04/2005→ TGL 8.210 FC, FRC, FLC, FLRC 04/2005→
TGL 8.210 FK, FK-L, FRK, FRK-L 04/2005→ TGL 8.220 FC, FLC, FRC, FLRC 04/2005→
TGL 8.220 FK, FRK, FK-L, FRK-L 04/2005→ TGL 10.180 FC, FRC, FLC, FLRC 04/2005→
TGL 10.180 FK, FRK 04/2005→ TGL 10.210 FC, FRC, FLC, FLRC 04/2005→
TGL 10.210 FK, FRK 04/2005→ TGL 10.220 FC, FLC, FRC, FLRC 04/2005→
TGL 10.220 FK, FRK 04/2005→ TGL 12.180 FC, FRC, FLC, FLRC 04/2005→
TGL 12.180 FK, FRK 04/2005→ TGL 12.210 FC, FRC, FLC, FLRC 04/2005→
TGL 12.210 FK, FRK 04/2005→ TGL 12.220 FC, FRC, FLC, FLRC 04/2005→
TGL 12.220 FK, FRK 04/2005→ Versa V 1040, V 1110 11/2006→

V95029 I 5104.101.0537  30°  H   
38.00 x 6.97 x 141.00  MB   cr      

V95030 E 51.04101.0538  45°  H   
34.00 x 6.95 x 141.05  MG   cr      

n 5  108.00
D 0826 GF04 6871cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 110-114kW/150-155PS Diesel  TD19440

D 0826 LF01 6871cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 140kW/190PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD7686

D 0826 LF02 6871cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 169kW/230PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD7691

D 0826 LF05 6871cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 140kW/190PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD7687

D 0826 LF06 6871cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 169kW/230PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD7692

D 0826 LF07 6871cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 140kW/190PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD7688

D 0826 LF08 6871cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 169kW/230PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD7693

D 0826 LFL10 6871cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 162kW/220PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD10207

D 0826 LOH17 6871cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 162kW/220PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD17419

D 0826 LUH12 6871cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 162kW/220PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD7586

D 0826 OH 6871cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 110kW/150PS Diesel  TD19445

D 0836 LF01 6871cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 206kW/280PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD14289

D 0836 LF02 6871cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 162kW/220PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD17045

D 0836 LF03 6871cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 206kW/280PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD16503

D 0836 LF04 6871cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 162kW/220PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD16500

D 0836 LF05 6871cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 180kW/245PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD16504

D 0836 LFL01 6871cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 206kW/280PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD16875

D 0836 LFL02 6871cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 162kW/220PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD16499

D 0836 LFL03 6871cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 206kW/280PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD16502

D 0836 LFL04 6871cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 162kW/220PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD17049

D 0836 LFL05 6871cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 180kW/245PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD16501

D 0836 LOH01 6871cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 206kW/280PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD16753
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D 0836 LOH02 6871cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 206kW/280PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD16752

D 0836 LOH03 6871cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 162kW/220PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD16751

Centroliner N 4411 10/1998→ ECL 7.28 RD3 / TP3 04/2002→
Hi-Ex AS 19.300 LN  Hi-Ex AS 19.300 SN 
Hi-Ex AS 19.300 ST  Hi-Ex AS 26.300 FT 
Hi-Ex AS 26.300 SN  Hi-Ex AS 32.300 LN 
L 2000 8.225 09/2000→ L 2000 9.225 09/2000→
L 2000 10.225 09/2000→ L 2000 12.225 LC, LLC 09/1999→
M 90 12.192 F,12.192 FL 07/1990→06/1996 M 90 12.192 FK 07/1990→06/1996
M 90 12.192 FS,12.192 FLS 07/1990→06/1996 M 90 12.232 F,12.232 FL 08/1988→06/1996
M 90 12.232 FA 05/1990→06/1996 M 90 12.232 FAK 05/1990→06/1996
M 90 12.232 FK 08/1988→06/1996 M 90 12.232 FS,12.232 FLS 08/1988→06/1996
M 90 14.192 F,14.192 FL 07/1990→06/1996 M 90 14.192 FK 07/1990→06/1996
M 90 14.192 FS,14.192 FLS 07/1990→06/1996 M 90 14.232 F,14.232 FL 08/1988→06/1996
M 90 14.232 FK 08/1988→06/1996 M 90 14.232 FS,14.232 FLS 08/1988→06/1996
M 90 17.192 F,17.192 FL 07/1990→04/1995 M 90 17.192 FA 07/1990→06/1996
M 90 17.192 FAK 07/1990→06/1996 M 90 17.192 FK 07/1990→01/1991
M 90 17.192 FS,17.192 FLS 07/1990→04/1995 M 90 17.232 F,17.232 FL 08/1988→04/1995
M 90 17.232 FA 02/1989→06/1996 M 90 17.232 FAK 02/1989→06/1996
M 90 17.232 FK 08/1988→01/1991 M 90 17.232 FS,17.232 FLS 08/1988→04/1995
M 90 18.192 09/1990→06/1996 M 90 18.192 FK 09/1990→06/1996
M 90 18.232 09/1990→06/1996 M 90 18.232 FK 09/1990→06/1996
M 90 24.192 07/1989→06/1996 M 90 24.232 07/1989→06/1996
M 2000 L 14.225 09/2000→ M 2000 L 14.255 09/2000→
M 2000 L 14.284 10/1998→ M 2000 L 14.284, 14.285 06/1998→
M 2000 L 14.284, 14.285, LA-LF 06/1998→ M 2000 L 14.285 09/2000→
M 2000 L 15.225 09/1999→ M 2000 L 15.255 09/1999→
M 2000 L 15.284 06/1998→ M 2000 L 15.284 LK, LRK 06/1998→
M 2000 L 15.285 09/1999→ M 2000 L 18.255 09/1999→
M 2000 L 18.284 06/1998→ M 2000 L 18.284 LAC, LARC 06/1998→
M 2000 L 18.284 LAK, LARK 06/1998→ M 2000 L 18.284, 18.285 06/1998→
M 2000 L 18.285 09/1999→ M 2000 M 14.225 MC, MLC, MLLC 10/2000→
M 2000 M 14.225 MLS, MLRS 02/2003→ M 2000 M 14.255 MC, MLC, MLLC 10/2000→
M 2000 M 14.255 MLS, MLRS 10/2000→ M 2000 M 14.284 MAK 06/1998→12/2005
M 2000 M 14.284 MA-KO, MA-LF 06/1998→12/2005 M 2000 M 14.284 MC, MLC, MLLC 06/1998→12/2005
M 2000 M 14.284 MLS, MLRS 06/1998→12/2005 M 2000 M 14.285 09/1999→12/2005
M 2000 M 18.225 10/2000→ M 2000 M 18.225 MAC, MARC 02/2003→
M 2000 M 18.255 10/2000→ M 2000 M 18.255 MAC, MARC 10/2000→
M 2000 M 18.255 MLS, MLRS 10/2000→ M 2000 M 18.284 06/1998→12/2005
M 2000 M 18.284 MAC, MARC 06/1998→12/2005 M 2000 M 18.284 MAK, MARK 06/1998→12/2005
M 2000 M 18.284 MLS, MLRS 06/1998→12/2005 M 2000 M 25.225 02/2003→
M 2000 M 25.255 10/2000→ SÜ 283 09/2003→

V91771 I 51.04101.0425  30°   VAG92345 I  HR775 S 
49.00 x 10.00 x 136.60         60.00 x 10.02 x 16.05  

V91374 E 51.04101.0410  45°  H VAG92344 E  
42.00 x 9.96 x 136.45  MG   cr    55.00 x 10.00 x 16.04  
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MAN

n 6  108.00
D 0836 LF41 6871cc 6 Cyl. 24 Valves 206kW/280PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled Common Rail TD16827

D 0836 LF44 6871cc 6 Cyl. 24 Valves 240kW/326PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled Common Rail TD16828

D 0836 LFL 61 6871cc 6 Cyl. 24 Valves 213kW/290PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled Direct Inj. OHV TD23686

D 0836 LFL 62 6871cc 6 Cyl. 24 Valves 250kW/340PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled Direct Inj. OHV TD23687

D 0836 LFL40 6871cc 6 Cyl. 24 Valves 176kW/240PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled Common Rail TD18185

D 0836 LFL41 6871cc 6 Cyl. 24 Valves 206kW/280PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled Common Rail TD18703

D 0836 LFL44 6871cc 6 Cyl. 24 Valves 240kW/326PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled Common Rail TD18704

D 0836 LFL50 6871cc 6 Cyl. 24 Valves 176kW/240PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled Common Rail TD18186

D 0836 LFL51 6871cc 6 Cyl. 24 Valves 206kW/280PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled Common Rail TD19114

D 0836 LFL52 6871cc 6 Cyl. 24 Valves 177kW/240PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled Common Rail TD19113

D 0836 LFL53 6871cc 6 Cyl. 24 Valves 176kW/240PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled Common Rail TD22970

D 0836 LFL54 6871cc 6 Cyl. 24 Valves 206kW/280PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled Common Rail TD22971

D 0836 LFL55 6871cc 6 Cyl. 24 Valves 240kW/326PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled Common Rail TD22972

D 0836 LFL60 6871cc 6 Cyl. 24 Valves 184kW/250PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD22966

D 0836 LFL63 6871cc 6 Cyl. 24 Valves 184kW/250PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD22967

D 0836 LFL64 6871cc 6 Cyl. 24 Valves 213kW/290PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD22984

D 0836 LFL65 6871cc 6 Cyl. 24 Valves 250kW/340PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD22995

D 0836 LOH 60 6871cc 6 Cyl. 24 Valves 213kW/290PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled Direct Inj. OHV TD23671

D 0836 LOH 61 6871cc 6 Cyl. 24 Valves 184kW/250PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled Direct Inj. OHV TD23670

D 0836 LOH 63 6871cc 6 Cyl. 24 Valves 191kW/260PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled Direct Inj. OHV TD23962

D 0836 LOH 64 6871cc 6 Cyl. 24 Valves 213kW/290PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled Direct Inj. OHV TD23682

D 0836 LOH 65 6871cc 6 Cyl. 24 Valves 184kW/250PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled Direct Inj. OHV TD23681

D 0836 LOH40 6871cc 6 Cyl. 24 Valves 206kW/280PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled Common Rail TD16754

D 0836 LOH41 6871cc 6 Cyl. 24 Valves 177kW/240PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled Common Rail TD16755

D 0836 LOH51 6871cc 6 Cyl. 24 Valves 206kW/280PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled Common Rail TD19971

D 0836 LOH52 6871cc 6 Cyl. 24 Valves 177kW/240PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled Common Rail TD19970

D 0836 LOH55 6871cc 6 Cyl. 24 Valves 206kW/280PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled Common Rail TD23060

D 0836 LOH56 6871cc 6 Cyl. 24 Valves 177kW/240PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled Common Rail TD23059

D 0836 LOH62 6871cc 6 Cyl. 24 Valves 191kW/260PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled Common Rail TD23164

D 0836 LUH01 6871cc 6 Cyl. 24 Valves 206kW/280PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled Common Rail TD16756

D 0836 LUH02 6871cc 6 Cyl. 24 Valves 162kW/220PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled Common Rail TD16757

D 0836 LUH40 6871cc 6 Cyl. 24 Valves 206kW/280PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled Common Rail TD16758

D 0836 LUH41 6871cc 6 Cyl. 24 Valves 177kW/240PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled Common Rail TD16759

FOCL 12.240  FOCL 12.250 
HOCL 12.240 HOCL-NL  HOCL 14.240 HOCL-NL 
HOCL 14.250 HOCL-NL  HOCL 14.280 HOCL 
HOCL 14.290 HOCL-NL  HOCL 18.240 HOCL-NL 
HOCL 18.250 HOCL-NL  HOCL 18.280 HOCL-NL 
HOCL 18.290 HOCL-NL  LC 19.240 
LC 19.250  LC 19.280 
LC 19.290  Lion S City A 35 10/2009→
Lion S City A 66 02/2009→ NM 243 
NM 253  NM 283 
NM 293  SL II SL 283 
SÜ 243  SÜ 263 
SÜ 283 09/2003→ SÜ 293 09/2003→
TEMPO X1060, X1130, X1200, X1260 09/2004→ TGA 26.280 FNLC, FNLLC, FNLLW 11/2002→
TGA 26.330 FNLC, FNLLC, FNLLW 11/2002→ TGL 7.250 FC, FLC, FRC, FLRC 04/2005→
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TGL 8.240 FC, FRC, FLC, FLRC 04/2005→ TGL 8.240 FK, FK-L, FRK, FRK-L 04/2005→
TGL 8.250 FC, FLC, FLRC, FRC 04/2005→ TGL 8.250 FK, FK-L, FRK, FRK-L 04/2005→
TGL 10.240 FC, FRC, FLC, FLRC 04/2005→ TGL 10.240 FK, FRK 04/2005→
TGL 10.250 FC, FLC, FRC, FLRC 04/2005→ TGL 10.250 FK, FRK 04/2005→
TGL 12.240 FC, FRC, FLC, FLRC 04/2005→ TGL 12.240 FK, FRK 04/2005→
TGL 12.250 FC, FLC, FRC, FLRC 04/2005→ TGL 12.250 FK, FRK 04/2005→
TGM 12.240 FLC, FLLC 10/2005→ TGM 12.250 FLC, FLLC 10/2005→
TGM 12.280 FC, FLC, FLLC 10/2005→ TGM 12.290 FLC, FLLC 10/2005→
TGM 13.240 FAL, FALC, FALRC, FAEC, FAERC, FALR 04/2006→ TGM 13.240 FALK, FALRK, FALK-L, FALRK-L 04/2006→
TGM 13.250 FAEC, FAERC, FALC, FAL, FALRC, FALR 10/2005→ TGM 13.250 FALK, FALRK, FALK-L, FALRK-L 10/2005→
TGM 13.280 FAEC, FAERC, FAL, FALC, FALRC 04/2006→ TGM 13.280 FALK, FALRK, FALK-L, FALRK-L 04/2006→
TGM 13.290 FAEC, FAERC, FAL, FALR, FALC, FALRC 10/2005→ TGM 13.290 FALK, FALRK, FALK-L, FALRK-L 10/2005→
TGM 15.240 FC, FLC, FLLC, FLRC, FLLRC 10/2005→ TGM 15.240 FLK, FLRK 10/2005→
TGM 15.250 FC, FLC, FLRC, FLLC, FLLRC 10/2005→ TGM 15.250 FLK, FLRK 10/2005→
TGM 15.280 FC, FLC, FLLC, FLRC, FLLRC 10/2005→ TGM 15.280 FLK, FLRK 10/2005→
TGM 15.290 FC, FLC, FLRC, FLLC, FLLRC 10/2005→ TGM 15.290 FLK, FLRK 10/2005→
TGM 15.330 FC, FLC, FRC, FLRC 10/2005→ TGM 15.330 FLK, FLRK 10/2005→
TGM 15.340 FC, FLC, FLRC 10/2005→ TGM 15.340 FLK, FLRK 10/2005→
TGM 18.240 FAC, FARC 10/2005→ TGM 18.240 FAK, FARK, FAK-L, FARK-L 05/2006→
TGM 18.240 FC, FRC, FLC, FLRC, FLLC, FLLRC 10/2005→ TGM 18.240 FK, FRK, FLK, FK-L, FLRK 10/2005→
TGM 18.250 FAC, FARC 10/2005→ TGM 18.250 FAK, FARK, FAK-L, FARK-L 10/2005→
TGM 18.250 FC, FLC, FLLC, FRC, FLRC, FLLRC 10/2005→ TGM 18.250 FK, FLK, FRK, FLRK 10/2005→
TGM 18.280 FAC, FARC 10/2005→ TGM 18.280 FAK, FARK, FAK-L, FARK-L 10/2005→
TGM 18.280 FC, FRC, FLC, FLRC, FLLC, FLLRC 10/2005→ TGM 18.280 FK, FLK, FRK, FLRK, FK-L 10/2005→
TGM 18.290 FAC, FARC 10/2005→ TGM 18.290 FAK, FARK, FAK-L, FARK-L 10/2005→
TGM 18.290 FC, FLC, FRC, FLRC, FLLC, FLLRC 10/2005→ TGM 18.290 FK, FLK, FRK, FLRK 10/2005→
TGM 18.330 FAC, FARC 10/2005→ TGM 18.330 FAK, FARK, FAK-L, FARK, L 10/2005→
TGM 18.330 FC, FRC, FLC, FLRC, FLLC, FLLRC 10/2005→ TGM 18.330 FK, FLK, FRK, FLRK, FK-L 10/2005→
TGM 18.340 FAC, FARC 10/2005→ TGM 18.340 FAK, FARK, FAK-L, FARK-L 10/2005→
TGM 18.340 FC, FLC, FLRC, FLLC, FLLRC, FRC 10/2005→ TGM 18.340 FK, FRK, FLK, FLRK 10/2005→
TGM 22.240 FNLLC 10/2005→ TGM 22.250 FNLLC 10/2005→
TGM 22.280 FNLLC 10/2005→ TGM 22.290 FNLLC 10/2005→
TGM 26.280 FD 10/2005→ TGM 26.280 FDK-HK, FDRK-HK 04/2006→
TGM 26.280 FD-TM, FDR-TM 04/2006→ TGM 26.280 FNLC, FNLLC, FNLRC, FNLLRC 10/2005→
TGM 26.290 FD, FDR 10/2005→ TGM 26.290 FDK-HK, FDRK-HK 10/2005→
TGM 26.290 FD-TM, FDR-TM 07/2008→ TGM 26.290 FNLC, FNLLC, FNLRC, FNLLRC 10/2005→
TGM 26.330 FD, FDR 10/2005→ TGM 26.330 FDK-HK, FDRK-HK 04/2006→
TGM 26.330 FD-TM, FDR-TM 04/2006→ TGM 26.330 FNLC, FNLLC, FNLRC, FNLLRC 10/2005→
TGM 26.340 FD, FDR 10/2005→ TGM 26.340 FDK-HK, FDRK-HK 10/2005→
TGM 26.340 FD-TM, FDR-TM 07/2008→ TGM 26.340 FNLC, FNLLC, FNLRC, FNLLRC 10/2005→
Vectio 250LE, 250S, 250U 04/2007→ Vectio 250T 04/2007→

V95029 I 5104.101.0537  30°  H   
38.00 x 6.97 x 141.00  MB   cr      

V95030 E 51.04101.0538  45°  H   
34.00 x 6.95 x 141.05  MG   cr      
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n 7  108.00
D 0836 HM3U 7036cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 110kW/150PS Diesel  TD7824

D 0836 HM4 7036cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 110-115kW/150-156PS Diesel  TD5652

D 0836 HM5U 7036cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 110kW/150PS Diesel  TD8761

D 0836 HM7 7036cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 114-117kW/156-160PS Diesel  TD5990

D 0836 HM70 7036cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 110-114kW/150-156PS Diesel  TD6268

D 0836 HM71 7036cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 114kW/155PS Diesel  TD7668

D 0836 HM7U 7036cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 117kW/159PS Diesel  TD7825

D 0836 HM8U 7036cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 117kW/159PS Diesel  TD8762

D 0836 HM9H 7036cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 117kW/159PS Diesel  TD7817

D 0836 HM9U 7036cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 117kW/159PS Diesel  TD7821

D 0836 HMN70 7036cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 114kW/155PS Diesel  TD7650

D 0836 M2 7036cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 99kW/135PS Diesel  TD7644

D 0836 M2A 7036cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 99kW/135PS Diesel  TD7819

D 0836 M2U 7036cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 99kW/135PS Diesel  TD7820

D 0836 M3H 7036cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 99kW/135PS Diesel  TD7816

V90420 E 51.04101.0423  45°  H VAG92185 I  
43.10 x 10.96 x 155.50  MG   cr    81.00 x 11.02 x 18.02  

n 8  108.00
D 0846 HM2 7256cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 117kW/159PS Diesel  TD7654

D 0846 HMN2 7256cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 117kW/160PS Diesel  TD19037

V90420 E 51.04101.0423  45°  H VAG92185 I  
43.10 x 10.96 x 155.50  MG   cr    81.00 x 11.02 x 18.02  

n 9  120.00
D 2066 LF01 10518cc 6 Cyl. 24 Valves 316kW/430PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD17370

D 2066 LF02 10518cc 6 Cyl. 24 Valves 287kW/390PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD17371

D 2066 LF03 10518cc 6 Cyl. 24 Valves 257kW/350PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD17372

D 2066 LF04 10518cc 6 Cyl. 24 Valves 228kW/310PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD17373

D 2066 LF06 10518cc 6 Cyl. 24 Valves 294kW/400PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD19951

D 2066 LF07 10518cc 6 Cyl. 24 Valves 265kW/360PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD22899

D 2066 LF11 10518cc 6 Cyl. 24 Valves 316kW/430PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD18098

D 2066 LF12 10518cc 6 Cyl. 24 Valves 287kW/390PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD18097

D 2066 LF13 10518cc 6 Cyl. 24 Valves 257kW/350PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD19111

D 2066 LF14 10518cc 6 Cyl. 24 Valves 228kW/310PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD19109

D 2066 LF23 10518cc 6 Cyl. 24 Valves 324kW/440PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD19098

D 2066 LF24 10518cc 6 Cyl. 24 Valves 294kW/400PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD19099

D 2066 LF25 10518cc 6 Cyl. 24 Valves 324kW/440PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD20363

D 2066 LF26 10518cc 6 Cyl. 24 Valves 294kW/400PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD20364

D 2066 LF27 10518cc 6 Cyl. 24 Valves 265kW/360PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD20365

D 2066 LF28 10518cc 6 Cyl. 24 Valves 235kW/320PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD20366

D 2066 LF31 10518cc 6 Cyl. 24 Valves 324kW/440PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD19094

D 2066 LF32 10518cc 6 Cyl. 24 Valves 294kW/400PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD19095

D 2066 LF33 10518cc 6 Cyl. 24 Valves 265kW/360PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD19096

D 2066 LF35 10518cc 6 Cyl. 24 Valves 235kW/320PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD19097

D

B C

E

G F

H

J

K

OE MAT.B x C x D E x F x G H x J x K (      )



374

MAN

D 2066 LF36 10518cc 6 Cyl. 24 Valves 324kW/440PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD20368

D 2066 LF37 10518cc 6 Cyl. 24 Valves 294kW/400PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD20369

D 2066 LF38 10518cc 6 Cyl. 24 Valves 265kW/360PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD20370

D 2066 LF39 10518cc 6 Cyl. 24 Valves 235kW/320PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD20396

D 2066 LOH01 10518cc 6 Cyl. 24 Valves 235kW/320PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD19972

D 2066 LOH02 10518cc 6 Cyl. 24 Valves 265kW/360PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD19973

D 2066 LOH03 10518cc 6 Cyl. 24 Valves 294kW/400PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD19974

D 2066 LOH04 10518cc 6 Cyl. 24 Valves 324kW/440PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD19975

D 2066 LUH11 10518cc 6 Cyl. 24 Valves 199kW/271PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD19976

D 2066 LUH12 10518cc 6 Cyl. 24 Valves 228kW/310PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD19977

D 2066 LUH13 10518cc 6 Cyl. 24 Valves 257kW/350PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD19978

D 2066 LUH14 10518cc 6 Cyl. 24 Valves 287kW/390PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD19979

D 2066 LUH15 10518cc 6 Cyl. 24 Valves 316kW/430PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD19980

Cityliner N 1216 HD 09/2006→ Cityliner N 1216 HDC 09/2006→
Diamond 14 01/2006→ HOCL 18.310 HOCL-NL 
NG 313  NG 353 
NL 273  NL 313 
Panther 01/2006→ SÜ 273 
SÜ 313  SÜ 353 
TGA 18.310, 18.320 05/2004→ TGA 18.350, 18.360 05/2004→
TGA 18.390, 18.400 05/2004→ TGA 18.430, 18.440 05/2004→
TGA 24.350, 24.360 02/2004→ TGA 24.390, 24.400 05/2004→
TGA 24.430, 24.440 05/2004→ TGA 26.310, 26.320 05/2004→
TGA 26.310, 26.320 FVLC 02/2004→ TGA 26.310, 26.320 FVL-KO 02/2004→
TGA 26.310, 26.320 FDHK 06/2005→ TGA 26.310, 26.320 FDH-TM 06/2005→
TGA 26.310, 26.320 FD-TM 06/2005→ TGA 26.350, 26.360 05/2004→
TGA 26.350, 26.360 FVL-KO 01/2004→ TGA 26.350, 26.360 FD-TM 02/2004→
TGA 26.350, 26.360 FDH-TM 05/2004→ TGA 26.390, 26.400 05/2004→
TGA 26.390, 26.400 FVL-KO 02/2004→ TGA 26.390, 26.400 FD-TM 05/2004→
TGA 26.430, 26.440 02/2004→ TGA 26.430, 26.440 FD-TM 05/2004→
TGA 26.430, 26.440 FDH-TM 06/2005→ TGA 32.350, 32.360 02/2004→
TGA 32.350, 32.360 FFDRC 05/2004→ TGA 32.390, 32.400 05/2004→
TGA 32.390, 32.400 FFDRC 05/2004→ TGA 32.430, 32.440 05/2004→
TGA 32.430, 32.440 FFDRC 05/2004→ TGA 33.350, 33.360 05/2004→
TGA 33.390, 33.400 05/2004→ TGA 33.430, 33.440 05/2004→
TGA 35.310, 35.320 02/2004→ TGA 35.310, 35.320 FFD-TM 02/2004→
TGA 35.350, 35.360 02/2004→ TGA 35.350, 35.360 FFD-TM 02/2004→
TGA 35.390, 35.400 02/2004→ TGA 35.390, 35.400 FFD-TM 02/2004→
TGA 35.430, 35.440 02/2004→ TGA 35.430, 35.440 FFD-TM 02/2004→
TGA 37.310, 37.320 FFDC 12/2004→ TGA 37.310, 37.320 FFDK 12/2004→
TGA 37.310, 37.320 FFD-TM 12/2004→ TGA 37.350, 37.360 FFDC 12/2004→
TGA 37.350, 37.360 FFDK 12/2004→ TGA 37.350, 37.360 FFD-TM 12/2004→
TGA 37.390, 37.400 FFDC 12/2004→ TGA 37.390, 37.400 FFDK 12/2004→
TGA 37.390, 37.400 FFD-TM 12/2004→ TGA 37.430, 37.440 FFDC 12/2004→
TGA 37.430, 37.440 FFDK 12/2004→ TGA 37.430, 37.440 FFD-TM 12/2004→
TGA 41.350, 41.360 12/2004→ TGA 41.350, 41.360 FFD-TM 12/2004→
TGA 41.390, 41.400 12/2004→ TGA 41.390, 41.400 FFD-TM 12/2004→
TGA 41.430, 41.440 12/2004→ TGA 41.430, 41.440 FFD-TM 12/2004→
Tourliner N 2216 SHD 06/2006→ Tourliner N 2216 SHDL 06/2006→

V95034 I 51.04101.0574  30°     
40.10 x 8.97 x 160.35  MG         

V95032 E 51.04101.0546  45°  H   
38.00 x 9.00 x 160.30  MG         
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n 10  125.00
D 2555 M 9200cc 5 Cyl. 10 Valves 123kW/167PS Diesel  TD7708

D 2555 MF 9200cc 5 Cyl. 10 Valves 123kW/167PS Diesel  TD7703

D 2555 MX 9200cc 5 Cyl. 10 Valves 141kW/192PS Diesel  TD7710

D 2555 MXF 9200cc 5 Cyl. 10 Valves 141kW/192PS Diesel  TD7705

V94583 I 51.04101.0478  30°  H VAG92498 IE  
58.00 x 12.00 x 142.50  MG   cr    64.00 x 12.00 x 18.00  

V91773 E   45°  H   
51.10 x 11.96 x 142.50  ME   cr      

V94564 E 51.04101.0479  45°  H   
51.00 x 12.00 x 142.50  MG   cr      

n 11  125.00
D 2565 HM 9510cc 5 Cyl. 10 Valves 92kW/125PS Diesel  TD19039

D 2565 M 9510cc 5 Cyl. 10 Valves 141kW/192PS Diesel  TD7711

D 2565 ME 9510cc 5 Cyl. 10 Valves 84kW/114PS Diesel  TD19040

D 2565 MF 9510cc 5 Cyl. 10 Valves 141kW/192PS Diesel  TD7706

D 2565 MFR 9510cc 5 Cyl. 10 Valves 92kW/125PS Diesel  TD19041

D 2565 MK 9510cc 5 Cyl. 10 Valves 169kW/230PS Diesel Turbocharged TD19117

D 2565 MKUL 9510cc 5 Cyl. 10 Valves 169kW/230PS Diesel Turbocharged TD19072

D 2565 MT 9510cc 5 Cyl. 10 Valves 169kW/230PS Diesel Turbocharged TD19073

D 2565 MUH 9510cc 5 Cyl. 10 Valves 92kW/125PS Diesel  TD19042

D 2565 MUL 9510cc 5 Cyl. 10 Valves 141kW/192PS Diesel  TD7721

F 9 15.192 F, 15.192 FL 01/1983→12/1986 F 9 15.192 FS 01/1983→12/1986

V94583 I 51.04101.0478  30°  H VAG92498 IE  
58.00 x 12.00 x 142.50  MG   cr    64.00 x 12.00 x 18.00  

V91773 E   45°  H   
51.10 x 11.96 x 142.50  ME   cr      

V94564 E 51.04101.0479  45°  H   
51.00 x 12.00 x 142.50  MG   cr      

n 12  125.00
D 2556 M 11045cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 147kW/200PS Diesel  TD7730

D 2556 MX 11045cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 147-194kW/200-264PS Diesel  TD7733

D 2556 MXF 11045cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 172-177kW/232-240PS Diesel  TD7731

V94583 I 51.04101.0478  30°  H VAG92498 IE  
58.00 x 12.00 x 142.50  MG   cr    64.00 x 12.00 x 18.00  

V91773 E   45°  H   
51.10 x 11.96 x 142.50  ME   cr      

V94564 E 51.04101.0479  45°  H   
51.00 x 12.00 x 142.50  MG   cr      
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n 13  125.00
D 2566 M 11413cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 177kW/240PS Diesel  TD7735

D 2566 ME 11413cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 125kW/170PS Diesel  TD19451

D 2566 MF 11413cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 177kW/240PS Diesel  TD7732

D 2566 MH 11413cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 177kW/240PS Diesel  TD7414

D 2566 MK 11413cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 235kW/320PS Diesel Turbocharged TD7801

D 2566 MKF 11413cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 235kW/320PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD7758

D 2566 MKUL 11413cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 235kW/320PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD7804

D 2566 MT 11413cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 206kW/280PS Diesel Turbocharged TD7799

D 2566 MTE 11413cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 162kW/220PS Diesel Turbocharged TD19074

D 2566 MTF 11413cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 206kW/280PS Diesel Turbocharged TD7738

D 2566 MTUH/280 11413cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 206kW/280PS Diesel Turbocharged TD7603

D 2566 MUE 11413cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 125kW/170PS Diesel  TD19452

D 2566 MUH 11413cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 177kW/240PS Diesel Turbocharged TD7407

D 2566 MUM 11413cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 147-177kW/200-241PS Diesel  TD7440

D 2566 MXF 11413cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 125kW/211PS Diesel  TD19043

SG 240 HÜ 09/1981→01/1986 SR 280, SR 280 H 01/1977→11/1986
SÜ 240 11/1982→01/1986  

V94583 I 51.04101.0478  30°  H VAG92498 IE  
58.00 x 12.00 x 142.50  MG   cr    64.00 x 12.00 x 18.00  

V91773 E   45°  H   
51.10 x 11.96 x 142.50  ME   cr      

V94564 E 51.04101.0479  45°  H   
51.00 x 12.00 x 142.50  MG   cr      

n 14  125.00
D 2538 M 12763cc V8 Cyl. 16 Valves 188kW/256PS Diesel  TD7743

D 2538 ME 12763cc V8 Cyl. 16 Valves 188kW/256PS Diesel  TD19447

D 2538 MF 12763cc V8 Cyl. 16 Valves 188kW/256PS Diesel  TD7737

V94583 I 51.04101.0478  30°  H VAG92498 IE  
58.00 x 12.00 x 142.50  MG   cr    64.00 x 12.00 x 18.00  

V91773 E   45°  H   
51.10 x 11.96 x 142.50  ME   cr      

V94564 E 51.04101.0479  45°  H   
51.00 x 12.00 x 142.50  MG   cr      

n 15  125.00
D 2538 MT 12763cc V8 Cyl. 16 Valves 178-235kW/242-320PS Diesel Turbocharged TD7748

D 2538 MTE 12763cc V8 Cyl. 16 Valves 178kW/242PS Diesel Turbocharged TD19064

V94583 I 51.04101.0478  30°  H VAG92498 IE  
58.00 x 12.00 x 142.50  MG   cr    64.00 x 12.00 x 18.00  

V91773 E   45°  H   
51.10 x 11.96 x 142.50  ME   cr      

V94564 E 51.04101.0479  45°  H   
51.00 x 12.00 x 142.50  MG   cr      

V94716 E   45°  H   
51.00 x 11.95 x 142.50  MG   cr      
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n 16  125.00
D 2530 ME 15945cc V10 Cyl. 20 Valves 156kW/212PS Diesel  TD19446

D 2530 MF 15945cc V10 Cyl. 20 Valves 235kW/320PS Diesel  TD5650

D 2530 MXF 15945cc V10 Cyl. 20 Valves 156-235kW/212-320PS Diesel  TD19038

V94583 I 51.04101.0478  30°  H VAG92498 IE  
58.00 x 12.00 x 142.50  MG   cr    64.00 x 12.00 x 18.00  

V91773 E   45°  H   
51.10 x 11.96 x 142.50  ME   cr      

V94564 E 51.04101.0479  45°  H   
51.00 x 12.00 x 142.50  MG   cr      

n 17  125.00
D 2530 MTE 15953cc V10 Cyl. 20 Valves 223kW/303PS Diesel Turbocharged TD19065

D 2530 MTXF 15953cc V10 Cyl. 20 Valves 294kW/400PS Diesel Turbocharged TD7813

D 2530 MXFR/D 2530 MXH 15953cc V10 Cyl. 20 Valves  Diesel  FM6602

Industrial 01/1976→ Marine 01/1976→

V94583 I 51.04101.0478  30°  H VAG92498 IE  
58.00 x 12.00 x 142.50  MG   cr    64.00 x 12.00 x 18.00  

V91773 E   45°  H   
51.10 x 11.96 x 142.50  ME   cr      

V94564 E 51.04101.0479  45°  H   
51.00 x 12.00 x 142.50  MG   cr      

V94716 E   45°  H   
51.00 x 11.95 x 142.50  MG   cr      

n 18  125.00
D 2540 MT 17426cc V10 Cyl. 20 Valves 287kW/390PS Diesel Turbocharged TD19448

D 2540 MTF 17426cc V10 Cyl. 20 Valves 324kW/440PS Diesel Turbocharged TD7814

V94583 I 51.04101.0478  30°  H VAG92498 IE  
58.00 x 12.00 x 142.50  MG   cr    64.00 x 12.00 x 18.00  

V91773 E   45°  H   
51.10 x 11.96 x 142.50  ME   cr      

n 19  125.00
D 2542 ME 20911cc V12 Cyl. 24 Valves  Diesel  FM6603

D 2542 MLE 20911cc V12 Cyl. 24 Valves 420kW/571PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD19449

D 2542 MTE 20911cc V12 Cyl. 24 Valves 283kW/385PS Diesel Turbocharged TD19450

Industrial 01/1977→  

V94583 I 51.04101.0478  30°  H VAG92498 IE  
58.00 x 12.00 x 142.50  MG   cr    64.00 x 12.00 x 18.00  

V91773 E   45°  H   
51.10 x 11.96 x 142.50  ME   cr      

V94564 E 51.04101.0479  45°  H   
51.00 x 12.00 x 142.50  MG   cr      
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n 20  128.00
D 2865 L/D 2865 LF/ 9973cc 5 Cyl. 10 Valves 235kW/320PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled FM7033
D 2865 LOH/D 2865 LUH

D 2865 LF/260 9973cc 5 Cyl. 10 Valves 191kW/260PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD7776

D 2865 LF02 9973cc 5 Cyl. 10 Valves 198kW/270PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD7696

D 2865 LF03 9973cc 5 Cyl. 10 Valves 235kW/320PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD7780

D 2865 LF05 9973cc 5 Cyl. 10 Valves 198kW/270PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD7777

D 2865 LF06 9973cc 5 Cyl. 10 Valves 235kW/320PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD7781

D 2865 LF09 9973cc 5 Cyl. 10 Valves 250kW/340PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD7784

D 2865 LF20 9973cc 5 Cyl. 10 Valves 213kW/290PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD7765

D 2865 LF21 9973cc 5 Cyl. 10 Valves 250kW/340PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD7769

D 2865 LF22 9973cc 5 Cyl. 10 Valves 198kW/270PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD7764

D 2865 LF23 9973cc 5 Cyl. 10 Valves 235kW/320PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD7767

D 2865 LF24 9973cc 5 Cyl. 10 Valves 213kW/290PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD7766

D 2865 LOH01 9973cc 5 Cyl. 10 Valves 198kW/270PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD9087

D 2865 LOH02 9973cc 5 Cyl. 10 Valves 235kW/320PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD7754

D 2865 LU01/Silent 9973cc 5 Cyl. 10 Valves 198kW/270PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD7724

D 2865 LU05 9973cc 5 Cyl. 10 Valves 198kW/270PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD16484

D 2865 LUH02 9973cc 5 Cyl. 10 Valves 198kW/270PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD7578

D 2865 LUH05 9973cc 5 Cyl. 10 Valves 198kW/270PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD7579

D 2865 LUH07 9973cc 5 Cyl. 10 Valves 228kW/310PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD7581

D 2865 LUH08 9973cc 5 Cyl. 10 Valves 235kW/320PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD7612

D 2865 LUH09 9973cc 5 Cyl. 10 Valves 191kW/260PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD7594

17.272 01/1989→ 17.322 01/1989→
19.262 01/1987→ 19.332 01/1987→
24.262 01/1987→ F 90 19.262 01/1988→02/1990
F 90 19.262 FA 02/1989→02/1990 F 90 19.262 FAK 02/1989→02/1990
F 90 19.262 FAS 02/1989→02/1990 F 90 19.262 FK 01/1988→02/1990
F 90 19.272 02/1990→05/1995 F 90 19.272 FA 02/1990→05/1995
F 90 19.272 FAK 02/1990→05/1995 F 90 19.272 FAS 02/1990→05/1995
F 90 19.272 FK 02/1990→05/1995 F 90 19.322 02/1990→05/1995
F 90 19.322 FA 02/1990→06/1996 F 90 19.322 FAK 02/1990→06/1996
F 90 19.322 FAS 02/1990→06/1996 F 90 19.322 FK 02/1990→05/1995
F 90 19.342 05/1994→05/1995 F 90 19.342 FA 05/1994→06/1996
F 90 19.342 FAK 05/1994→06/1996 F 90 19.342 FAS 05/1994→06/1996
F 90 19.342 FK 05/1994→05/1995 F 90 24.262 01/1988→02/1990
F 90 24.262 D 01/1988→02/1990 F 90 24.262 DF 01/1988→02/1990
F 90 24.262 DFK 01/1988→02/1990 F 90 24.272 02/1990→05/1995
F 90 24.272 D 02/1990→04/1995 F 90 24.272 DF 02/1990→12/1990
F 90 24.272 DFK 02/1990→12/1990 F 90 24.322 02/1990→05/1995
F 90 24.322 D 02/1990→12/1990 F 90 24.322 DF 02/1990→12/1990
F 90 24.322 DFK 02/1990→12/1990 F 90 24.342 05/1994→05/1995
F 90 25.272 09/1990→10/1993 F 90 25.272 D 09/1990→12/1992
F 90 25.272 DF 09/1990→12/1992 F 90 25.272 DFK 09/1990→12/1992
F 90 25.322 09/1990→12/1992 F 90 25.322 D 09/1990→12/1992
F 90 25.322 DF 09/1990→12/1992 F 90 25.322 DFK 09/1990→12/1992
F 90 26.262 DF 01/1988→02/1990 F 90 26.262 DFA 02/1989→02/1990
F 90 26.262 DFAK 02/1989→02/1990 F 90 26.262 DFAS 02/1989→02/1990
F 90 26.262 DFK 01/1988→02/1990 F 90 26.262 DFS 01/1988→02/1990
F 90 26.272 09/1990→12/1995 F 90 26.272 D 02/1990→06/1996
F 90 26.272 DF 02/1990→06/1996 F 90 26.272 DFA 02/1990→12/1992
F 90 26.272 DFAK 02/1990→12/1992 F 90 26.272 DFAS 02/1990→12/1992
F 90 26.272 DFK 02/1990→06/1996 F 90 26.322 09/1990→12/1995
F 90 26.322 D 02/1990→06/1996 F 90 26.322 DF 02/1990→06/1996
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F 90 26.322 DFA 02/1990→12/1992 F 90 26.322 DFAK 02/1990→12/1992
F 90 26.322 DFAS 02/1990→12/1992 F 90 26.322 DFK 02/1992→06/1996
F 90 26.342 D 05/1994→06/1996 F 90 26.342 DF,26.342 DFL 05/1994→06/1996
F 90 26.342 DFS 04/1994→06/1996 F 90 32.262 VF 02/1989→02/1990
F 90 32.262 VFK 02/1989→02/1990 F 90 32.262 VFTM 02/1989→02/1990
F 90 32.272 VF 02/1990→04/1995 F 90 32.272 VFK 02/1990→04/1995
F 90 32.322 VF 02/1990→06/1996 F 90 32.322 VFK 02/1990→06/1996
F 90 32.342 VFK 05/1994→06/1996 F 90 33.262 DF 08/1988→02/1990
F 90 33.262 DFA 07/1989→02/1990 F 90 33.262 DFAK 07/1989→02/1990
F 90 33.262 DFK 08/1988→02/1990 F 90 33.272 DF 10/1992→04/1995
F 90 33.272 DFA 10/1992→04/1995 F 90 33.272 FVL 10/1992→04/1995
F 90 33.322 DF 09/1991→06/1996 F 90 33.322 DFA 09/1991→06/1996
F 90 33.322 FVL 09/1991→06/1996 F 90 33.342 DF 05/1994→06/1996
F 90 33.342 DFA 05/1994→06/1996 F 90 35.262 VF 02/1989→02/1990
F 90 35.262 VFA 07/1989→02/1990 F 90 35.262 VFK 02/1989→02/1990
F 90 35.272 VF 02/1990→12/1991 F 90 35.272 VFK 02/1990→12/1992
F 90 35.322 VFAK 02/1990→06/1996 F 90 35.322 VFK 02/1990→06/1996
F 90 35.322 VK 02/1990→06/1996 F 90 35.342 VF 05/1994→06/1996
F 90 35.342 VFK 05/1994→06/1996 F 90 41.262 VF 07/1989→02/1990
F 90 41.262 VFK 07/1989→02/1990 F 90 41.272 VF 02/1990→12/1991
F 90 41.322 VF 02/1990→06/1996 F 90 41.342 VF 05/1994→06/1996
F 90 Unterflur 19.322 U,19.322 ULL 02/1990→05/1994 F 90 Unterflur 24.322 02/1990→12/1990
F 90 Unterflur 25.322 09/1990→12/1992 F 90 Unterflur 26.322 09/1990→05/1994
F 2000 19.273 F, FL, FLL 01/1994→ F 2000 19.273 FA 01/1994→
F 2000 19.273 FAK 01/1994→ F 2000 19.273 FK 01/1994→
F 2000 19.273 FS,19.273 FLS 01/1994→12/1995 F 2000 19.293 01/1994→
F 2000 19.293 FAC 01/1994→ F 2000 19.293 FAK 01/1994→
F 2000 19.293 FAS 01/1994→ F 2000 19.293 FK,19.293 FLK 01/1994→
F 2000 19.323 FAC 01/1994→12/1995 F 2000 19.323 FAK 01/1994→12/1995
F 2000 19.323 FAS 01/1994→12/1995 F 2000 19.323 FK,19.323 FLK 01/1994→12/1995
F 2000 19.343 01/1994→ F 2000 19.343 FAC 01/1994→
F 2000 19.343 FAK 01/1994→ F 2000 19.343 FAS 01/1994→
F 2000 19.343 FK,19.343 FLK 01/1994→ F 2000 23.293 FNLLC 01/1994→
F 2000 23.343 FNLLC 01/1994→ F 2000 24.273 FNLLC 01/1994→12/1995
F 2000 24.293 FNLLC 01/1994→ F 2000 24.323 FNLLC 01/1994→12/1995
F 2000 24.343 FNLLC 01/1994→ F 2000 26.273 01/1994→12/1995
F 2000 26.273 D 01/1994→12/1995 F 2000 26.293 01/1994→
F 2000 26.293 D 01/1994→ F 2000 26.323 01/1994→12/1995
F 2000 26.323 D 01/1994→12/1995 F 2000 26.343 01/1994→
F 2000 26.343 D 01/1994→ F 2000 27.273 DFAC 01/1994→12/1995
F 2000 27.273 DFAK 01/1994→12/1995 F 2000 27.273 DFAS 01/1994→12/1995
F 2000 27.273 DFC 01/1994→12/1995 F 2000 27.273 DFK 01/1994→12/1995
F 2000 27.273 DFS 01/1994→12/1995 F 2000 27.293 DFAC 01/1994→
F 2000 27.293 DFAK 01/1994→ F 2000 27.293 DFAS 01/1994→
F 2000 27.293 DFC 01/1994→ F 2000 27.293 DFK 01/1994→
F 2000 27.293 DFS 01/1994→ F 2000 27.323 DFAC 01/1994→12/1995
F 2000 27.323 DFAK, DFA-KI 01/1994→ F 2000 27.323 DFAS 01/1994→12/1995
F 2000 27.323 DFC 01/1994→12/1995 F 2000 27.323 DFK, DF-KI 01/1994→
F 2000 27.323 DFS 01/1994→12/1995 F 2000 27.343 DFAC 01/1994→
F 2000 27.343 DFAK 01/1994→ F 2000 27.343 DFAS 01/1994→
F 2000 27.343 DFC 01/1994→ F 2000 27.343 DFK 01/1994→
F 2000 27.343 DFS 01/1994→ F 2000 32.293 VFC 08/1995→
F 2000 32.343 VFC 08/1995→ F 2000 32.343 VFK 08/1995→
F 2000 33.323 DFAC 01/1994→12/1995 F 2000 33.323 DFAK 01/1994→12/1995
F 2000 33.323 DFAS 01/1994→12/1995 F 2000 33.323 DFC 01/1994→12/1995
F 2000 33.323 DFK 01/1994→12/1995 F 2000 33.323 DFS 01/1994→12/1995
F 2000 33.343 DFAC 01/1994→ F 2000 33.343 DFAK 01/1994→
F 2000 33.343 DFAS 01/1994→ F 2000 33.343 DFC 01/1994→
F 2000 33.343 DFK 01/1994→ F 2000 33.343 DFS 01/1994→
F 2000 35.343 VFC 08/1995→ F 2000 35.343 VFK 08/1995→
F 2000 41.343 VFC 08/1995→ F 2000 41.343 VFK 08/1995→
M 90 12.272 F,12.272 FL 09/1991→10/1992 M 90 12.272 FK 09/1991→10/1992
M 90 12.272 FS,12.272 FLS 09/1991→10/1992 M 90 14.272 F,14.272 FL 09/1991→10/1992
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M 90 14.272 FK 09/1991→10/1992 M 90 14.272 FS,14.272 FLS 09/1991→10/1992
M 90 17.272 FLS 09/1991→05/1995 M 90 18.272 09/1991→05/1994
M 90 18.272 FK 09/1991→05/1994 M 90 24.272 FNL,24.272 FVL 09/1991→05/1994
NG 262 06/1997→07/1998 NG 312 09/1995→07/1998
NL 262 06/1997→ NL 312 11/1995→07/1998
NÜ 263 09/1996→07/1998 SG 312,SG 322 02/1994→06/1997
SÜ 272 04/1993→05/1995 SÜ 322 05/1995→06/1997
Transliner N 314 09/1993→ Transliner N 316 09/1993→
Transliner N 321/3 09/1993→ ÜL 272 03/1993→
ÜL 312,ÜL 322 04/1992→09/1996  

V94583 I 51.04101.0478  30°  H VAG92498 IE  
58.00 x 12.00 x 142.50  MG   cr    64.00 x 12.00 x 18.00  

V91773 E   45°  H   
51.10 x 11.96 x 142.50  ME   cr      

V94564 E 51.04101.0479  45°  H   
51.00 x 12.00 x 142.50  MG   cr      

n 21  128.00
D 2866 F/240 11967cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 177kW/240PS Diesel  TD7775

D 2866 FR 11967cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 177kW/241PS Diesel  TD19127

D 2866 KF 11967cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 265kW/360PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD5651

D 2866 KFZ 11967cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 265kW/360PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD7761

D 2866 KOH/360 11967cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 265kW/360PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD16487

D 2866 KOH/373 11967cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 274kW/373PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD7415

D 2866 KUH/360 11967cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 265kW/360PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD7591

D 2866 KUL 11967cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 265kW/360PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD7786

D 2866 LF/290 11967cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 213kW/290PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD7778

D 2866 LF/330 11967cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 243kW/330PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD7782

D 2866 LF03 11967cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 272kW/370PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD7787

D 2866 LF04 11967cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 220kW/300PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD7779

D 2866 LF05 11967cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 272kW/370PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD7788

D 2866 LF06 11967cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 309kW/420PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD7792

D 2866 LF09 11967cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 309kW/420PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD7793

D 2866 LF10 11967cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 309kW/420PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD7794

D 2866 LF15 11967cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 272kW/370PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD7789

D 2866 LF16 11967cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 294kW/400PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD7791

D 2866 LF20 11967cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 294kW/400PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD7771

D 2866 LF21 11967cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 272kW/370PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD7770

D 2866 LF22 11967cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 309kW/420PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD7772

D 2866 LF23 11967cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 228kW/310PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD16521

D 2866 LF24 11967cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 265kW/360PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD16522

D 2866 LF34 11967cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 228kW/310PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD14308

D 2866 LF35 11967cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 265kW/360PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD14311

D 2866 LFZ/290 11967cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 213kW/290PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD7757

D 2866 LFZ/330 11967cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 243kW/330PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD7759

D 2866 LOH 11967cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 243-309kW/330-420PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD7750

D 2866 LU 01 11967cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 272kW/370PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD21312

D 2866 LU 03 11967cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 272kW/370PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD21313

D 2866 LU/330 11967cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 243kW/330PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD7809

D 2866 LUH20 11967cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 228kW/310PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD7582
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D 2866 LUH21 11967cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 257kW/350PS Diesel Turbocharged TD11167

D 2866 LUH22 11967cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 191kW/260PS Diesel Turbocharged TD11133

D 2866 LUH26 11967cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 228kW/310PS Diesel Turbocharged TD11134

D 2866 LUH26 11967cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 228kW/310PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD19129

D 2866 LUL/330 11967cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 243kW/330PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD7783

D 2866 LX 11967cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 198kW/269PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD19128

D 2866 LXF 11967cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 198-274kW/269-372PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD7785

D 2866 LXOH 11967cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 265-274kW/360-373PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD6728

D 2866 T 11967cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 213kW/290PS Diesel Turbocharged TD7580

D 2866 TOH 11967cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 229kW/311PS Diesel Turbocharged TD7745

D 2866 TOH/290 11967cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 213kW/290PS Diesel Turbocharged TD7746

D 2866 TOH/310 11967cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 229kW/311PS Diesel Turbocharged TD7747

D 2866 TUH 11967cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 224-229kW/305-311PS Diesel Turbocharged TD7186

D 2866 TUH/290 11967cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 213-224kW/290-305PS Diesel Turbocharged TD7589

D 2866 TUH01 11967cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 222kW/302PS Diesel Turbocharged TD7176

D 2866 UH 11967cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 177-186kW/241-253PS Diesel  TD7419

D 2866 UH/240 11967cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 177kW/240PS Diesel Turbocharged TD7577

D 2866 UM 11967cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 152-177kW/206-241PS Diesel  TD7174

LFTurbo 11967cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 272/309kW/370/420PS Diesel  FM57029

Centroliner N 4416 01/1999→12/2001 Centroliner N 4420 01/1999→
Centroliner N 4421 01/1999→ Cityliner N 116 09/1990→
E 2000 19.310 FALK 05/2000→ E 2000 19.310 FALS 05/2000→
E 2000 19.310 FLK 05/2000→ E 2000 19.310 FLS 05/2000→
E 2000 19.360 FALK 05/2000→ E 2000 19.360 FALS 05/2000→
E 2000 19.360 FLK 05/2000→ E 2000 19.360 FLS 05/2000→
E 2000 26.310 FAVLC 05/2000→ E 2000 26.310 FAVLK 05/2000→
E 2000 26.360 FAVLC 05/2000→ E 2000 26.360 FAVLK 05/2000→
E 2000 28.310 FNLC 05/2000→ E 2000 28.360 FANLC 05/2000→
E 2000 28.360 FANLK 05/2000→ E 2000 28.360 FNALC 05/2000→
E 2000 28.360 FNLC 05/2000→ E 2000 30.310 FNLC 05/2000→
E 2000 30.360 FANLC 05/2000→ E 2000 30.360 FANLK 05/2000→
E 2000 30.360 FNLC 05/2000→ E 2000 32.310 VFLC 05/2000→
E 2000 32.310 VFNLC 05/2000→ E 2000 32.360 VFLC 05/2000→
E 2000 32.360 VFNLC 05/2000→ E 2000 33.360 DFAK, DFALK 05/2000→
E 2000 33.360 DFALC 05/2000→ E 2000 33.360 DFALS 04/2001→
E 2000 33.360 DFLC 05/2000→ E 2000 33.360 DFLK 05/2000→
E 2000 33.360 DFLS 05/2000→ E 2000 35.360 VFAK 05/2000→
E 2000 41.360 VFAK 05/2000→ EL 262 07/1998→
F 90 19.242 01/1988→01/1989 F 90 19.242 FK 01/1988→02/1989
F 90 19.292 07/1986→02/1990 F 90 19.292 FA 05/1988→02/1990
F 90 19.292 FAK 05/1988→02/1990 F 90 19.292 FAS 05/1988→02/1990
F 90 19.292 FK 07/1986→02/1990 F 90 19.332 07/1986→02/1990
F 90 19.332 FA 05/1988→02/1990 F 90 19.332 FAK 05/1988→02/1990
F 90 19.332 FAS 05/1988→02/1990 F 90 19.332 FK 07/1986→02/1990
F 90 19.362 07/1986→02/1990 F 90 19.362 FA 05/1988→02/1990
F 90 19.362 FAK 05/1988→02/1990 F 90 19.362 FAS 05/1988→02/1990
F 90 19.362 FK 07/1986→02/1990 F 90 19.372 02/1990→05/1995
F 90 19.372 FA 02/1990→06/1996 F 90 19.372 FAK 02/1990→06/1996
F 90 19.372 FAS 02/1990→06/1996 F 90 19.372 FK 02/1990→05/1995
F 90 19.402 05/1994→05/1995 F 90 19.402 FA 05/1994→06/1996
F 90 19.402 FAK 05/1994→06/1996 F 90 19.402 FAS 05/1994→06/1996
F 90 19.402 FK 05/1994→05/1995 F 90 19.422 02/1990→05/1995
F 90 19.422 FA 02/1990→06/1996 F 90 19.422 FAK 02/1990→06/1996
F 90 19.422 FAS 02/1990→06/1996 F 90 19.422 FK 02/1990→05/1995
F 90 24.242 01/1988→02/1990 F 90 24.242 DF 01/1988→07/1989
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F 90 24.242 DFK 01/1988→07/1989 F 90 24.242 DFS 01/1988→07/1989
F 90 24.292 10/1986→02/1990 F 90 24.292 D 04/1987→02/1990
F 90 24.292 DF 04/1987→02/1990 F 90 24.292 DFK 04/1987→02/1990
F 90 24.302 05/1990→10/1990 F 90 24.302 D 05/1990→04/1995
F 90 24.302 DF 05/1990→12/1990 F 90 24.302 DFK 05/1990→12/1990
F 90 24.332 10/1986→02/1990 F 90 24.332 D 04/1987→02/1990
F 90 24.332 DF 04/1987→02/1990 F 90 24.332 DFK 04/1987→02/1990
F 90 24.362 10/1986→02/1990 F 90 24.362 D 04/1987→02/1990
F 90 24.362 DF 04/1987→02/1990 F 90 24.362 DFK 04/1987→02/1990
F 90 24.372 02/1990→05/1995 F 90 24.372 D 02/1990→04/1995
F 90 24.372 DF 02/1990→12/1990 F 90 24.372 DFK 02/1990→12/1990
F 90 24.372 DFS 05/1990→12/1990 F 90 24.372 FVL 05/1990→12/1990
F 90 24.372 FVLS 05/1990→12/1990 F 90 24.402 05/1994→05/1995
F 90 24.422 02/1990→05/1995 F 90 24.422 D 02/1990→12/1990
F 90 24.422 DF 02/1990→12/1990 F 90 24.422 DFK 02/1990→12/1990
F 90 25.302 09/1990→12/1991 F 90 25.302 D 09/1990→12/1991
F 90 25.302 DF 09/1990→12/1991 F 90 25.302 DFK 09/1990→12/1991
F 90 25.372 09/1990→10/1993 F 90 25.372 D 09/1990→12/1992
F 90 25.372 DF 09/1990→12/1992 F 90 25.372 DFK 09/1990→12/1992
F 90 25.372 DFS 09/1990→12/1992 F 90 25.372 FVLS 09/1990→10/1993
F 90 25.422 09/1990→12/1992 F 90 25.422 D 09/1990→12/1992
F 90 25.422 DF 09/1990→12/1992 F 90 25.422 DFK 09/1990→12/1992
F 90 26.242 DF 01/1988→07/1989 F 90 26.242 DFAK 02/1989→07/1989
F 90 26.242 DFK 01/1988→07/1989 F 90 26.242 DFS 01/1988→07/1989
F 90 26.292 DF 09/1987→02/1990 F 90 26.292 DFA 05/1988→02/1990
F 90 26.292 DFAK 05/1988→02/1990 F 90 26.292 DFAS 05/1988→02/1990
F 90 26.292 DFK 09/1987→02/1990 F 90 26.292 DFS 09/1987→02/1990
F 90 26.302 09/1990→12/1991 F 90 26.302 DF 05/1990→12/1991
F 90 26.302 DFA 05/1990→12/1991 F 90 26.302 DFAK 05/1990→12/1991
F 90 26.302 DFAS 05/1990→12/1991 F 90 26.302 DFK 05/1990→12/1991
F 90 26.302 DFS 05/1990→12/1991 F 90 26.332 DF 09/1987→02/1990
F 90 26.332 DFA 05/1988→02/1990 F 90 26.332 DFAK 05/1988→02/1990
F 90 26.332 DFAS 05/1988→02/1990 F 90 26.332 DFK 09/1987→02/1990
F 90 26.332 DFS 09/1987→02/1990 F 90 26.362 DF,26.362 DFL 09/1987→02/1990
F 90 26.362 DFA 05/1988→02/1990 F 90 26.362 DFAK 05/1988→02/1990
F 90 26.362 DFAS 05/1988→02/1990 F 90 26.362 DFK 09/1987→02/1990
F 90 26.362 DFS 09/1987→02/1990 F 90 26.372 09/1990→06/1996
F 90 26.372 DF,26.372 DFL 02/1990→06/1996 F 90 26.372 DFA 02/1990→12/1992
F 90 26.372 DFAK 01/1992→06/1996 F 90 26.372 DFAS 02/1990→12/1992
F 90 26.372 DFK 01/1992→06/1996 F 90 26.372 DFS 02/1990→06/1996
F 90 26.402 05/1994→06/1996 F 90 26.402 D 05/1994→06/1996
F 90 26.402 DF,26.402 DFL 05/1994→06/1996 F 90 26.402 DFS 05/1994→12/1995
F 90 26.422 09/1990→12/1995 F 90 26.422 DF,26.422 DFL 02/1990→06/1996
F 90 26.422 DFA 02/1990→12/1992 F 90 26.422 DFAK 02/1990→12/1992
F 90 26.422 DFAS 02/1990→12/1992 F 90 26.422 DFK 02/1990→12/1995
F 90 26.422 DFS 02/1990→12/1995 F 90 32.292 VF 03/1988→02/1990
F 90 32.292 VFK 03/1988→02/1990 F 90 32.302 VF 05/1990→09/1991
F 90 32.302 VFK 05/1990→09/1991 F 90 32.332 VF 03/1988→02/1990
F 90 32.332 VFK 03/1988→02/1990 F 90 32.362 VF 03/1988→02/1990
F 90 32.362 VFK 03/1988→02/1990 F 90 32.372 VF 02/1990→06/1996
F 90 32.372 VFK 02/1990→06/1996 F 90 32.402 VFK 05/1994→06/1996
F 90 32.422 VF 02/1990→06/1996 F 90 33.242 DFAK 01/1988→08/1988
F 90 33.242 DFK 01/1988→08/1988 F 90 33.292 DF 09/1987→02/1990
F 90 33.292 DFA 05/1988→02/1990 F 90 33.292 DFAK 05/1988→02/1990
F 90 33.292 DFAS 05/1988→02/1990 F 90 33.292 DFK 09/1987→02/1990
F 90 33.292 DFS 09/1987→02/1990 F 90 33.332 DFA 05/1988→02/1990
F 90 33.332 DFAK 05/1988→02/1990 F 90 33.332 DFAS 05/1988→02/1990
F 90 33.332 DFK 09/1987→02/1990 F 90 33.332 DFS 09/1987→02/1990
F 90 33.362 DF 09/1987→02/1990 F 90 33.362 DFA 05/1988→02/1990
F 90 33.362 DFAK 05/1988→02/1990 F 90 33.362 DFAS 05/1988→02/1990
F 90 33.362 DFK 09/1987→02/1990 F 90 33.362 DFS 09/1987→02/1990
F 90 33.372 DF 09/1991→06/1996 F 90 33.372 DFA 09/1991→06/1996
F 90 33.372 DFAK 01/1991→06/1996 F 90 33.372 DFK 01/1991→06/1996
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F 90 33.372 DFS 09/1991→06/1996 F 90 33.402 DF 05/1994→06/1996
F 90 33.402 DFA 05/1994→06/1996 F 90 33.402 DFAK 05/1994→06/1996
F 90 33.402 DFK 05/1994→06/1996 F 90 33.402 DFS 05/1994→06/1996
F 90 33.422 DF 09/1991→06/1996 F 90 33.422 DFA 09/1991→06/1996
F 90 33.422 DFAK 01/1994→06/1996 F 90 33.422 DFK 01/1994→06/1996
F 90 33.422 DFS 01/1994→06/1996 F 90 35.292 VF 10/1988→04/1995
F 90 35.292 VFK 10/1988→04/1995 F 90 35.302 VF 05/1990→09/1991
F 90 35.302 VFA 05/1990→09/1991 F 90 35.302 VFAK 05/1990→09/1991
F 90 35.302 VFK 05/1990→09/1991 F 90 35.332 VF 10/1988→04/1995
F 90 35.332 VFK 10/1988→04/1995 F 90 35.362 VF 10/1988→02/1990
F 90 35.362 VFK 10/1988→02/1990 F 90 35.372 VF 02/1990→12/1997
F 90 35.372 VFK 02/1990→12/1997 F 90 35.402 VF 05/1994→12/1997
F 90 35.402 VFK 05/1994→12/1997 F 90 35.422 VF 02/1990→12/1997
F 90 35.422 VFK 02/1990→12/1997 F 90 40.372 DF 12/1991→06/1996
F 90 40.372 DFA 12/1991→06/1996 F 90 40.402 DF 05/1995→06/1996
F 90 40.402 DFA 05/1995→06/1996 F 90 40.422 DF 12/1991→06/1996
F 90 40.422 DFA 12/1991→06/1996 F 90 41.292 VF 10/1988→02/1990
F 90 41.292 VFK 10/1988→02/1990 F 90 41.332 VF 10/1988→02/1990
F 90 41.332 VFK 10/1988→02/1990 F 90 41.362 VF 10/1988→02/1990
F 90 41.362 VFK 10/1988→02/1990 F 90 41.372 VF 02/1990→06/1996
F 90 41.402 VF 05/1994→06/1996 F 90 41.422 VF 02/1990→06/1996
F 90 48.292 VF 07/1989→02/1990 F 90 48.292 VFA 07/1989→02/1990
F 90 48.292 VFAK 07/1989→02/1990 F 90 48.332 VF 07/1989→02/1990
F 90 48.332 VFA 07/1989→02/1990 F 90 48.332 VFAK 07/1989→02/1990
F 90 48.362 VF 07/1989→02/1990 F 90 48.362 VFA 07/1989→02/1990
F 90 48.362 VFAK 07/1989→02/1990 F 90 Unterflur 19.332 U,19.322 ULL 07/1986→02/1990
F 90 Unterflur 19.362 U,19.362 ULL 07/1986→01/1991 F 90 Unterflur 19.372 U,19.372 ULL 02/1990→05/1994
F 90 Unterflur 19.422 U,19.422 ULL 02/1990→05/1994 F 90 Unterflur 24.332 10/1986→02/1990
F 90 Unterflur 24.362 10/1986→02/1990 F 90 Unterflur 24.372 02/1990→12/1990
F 90 Unterflur 24.422 02/1990→12/1990 F 90 Unterflur 25.372 09/1990→12/1992
F 90 Unterflur 25.422 09/1990→12/1992 F 90 Unterflur 26.372 09/1990→05/1994
F 90 Unterflur 26.422 09/1990→05/1994 F 2000 19.314 06/1998→
F 2000 19.314 FAS 06/1998→ F 2000 19.364 06/1998→
F 2000 19.364 FAC 06/1998→ F 2000 19.364 FAK, FA-KI 06/1998→
F 2000 19.364 FAS 06/1998→ F 2000 19.373 01/1994→
F 2000 19.373 FAC 01/1994→ F 2000 19.373 FAK, FA-KI 01/1994→
F 2000 19.373 FAS 01/1994→ F 2000 19.403 01/1994→
F 2000 19.403 FAC 01/1994→ F 2000 19.403 FAK, FA-KI 01/1994→
F 2000 19.403 FAS 01/1994→ F 2000 19.423 01/1994→
F 2000 19.423 FAC 01/1994→12/1995 F 2000 19.423 FAK, FA-KI 01/1994→
F 2000 19.423 FAS 01/1994→12/1995 F 2000 19.423 FS, FLS, FLLS 01/1994→
F 2000 23.403 FNLLC 01/1994→ F 2000 24.373 FNLLC 01/1994→12/1995
F 2000 24.403 FNLLC 01/1994→ F 2000 24.423 FNLLC 01/1994→12/1995
F 2000 26.373 01/1994→12/1995 F 2000 26.373 D 01/1994→12/1995
F 2000 26.403 01/1994→ F 2000 26.403 D 01/1994→
F 2000 26.423 01/1994→12/1995 F 2000 26.423 D 01/1994→12/1995
F 2000 27.373 DFAC 01/1994→ F 2000 27.373 DFAK, DFA-KI 01/1994→
F 2000 27.373 DFAS 01/1994→ F 2000 27.373 DFC 01/1994→
F 2000 27.373 DFK, DF-KI 01/1994→ F 2000 27.373 DFS 01/1994→
F 2000 27.403 DFAC 01/1994→ F 2000 27.403 DFAK, DFA-KI 01/1994→
F 2000 27.403 DFAS 01/1994→ F 2000 27.403 DFC 01/1994→
F 2000 27.403 DFK, DF-KI 01/1994→ F 2000 27.403 DFS 01/1994→
F 2000 27.423 DFAC 01/1994→ F 2000 27.423 DFAK, DFA-KI 01/1994→
F 2000 27.423 DFAS 01/1994→12/1995 F 2000 27.423 DFC 01/1994→
F 2000 27.423 DFK, DF-KI 01/1994→ F 2000 27.423 DFS 01/1994→
F 2000 32.403 VFC 08/1995→ F 2000 32.403 VFK 08/1995→
F 2000 33.373 DFAC 01/1994→ F 2000 33.373 DFAK, DFA-KI 01/1994→
F 2000 33.373 DFAS 01/1994→ F 2000 33.373 DFC 01/1994→
F 2000 33.373 DFK, DF-KI 01/1994→ F 2000 33.373 DFS, DFRS 01/1994→
F 2000 33.403 DFAC 01/1994→ F 2000 33.403 DFAK, DFA-KI 01/1994→
F 2000 33.403 DFAS 01/1994→ F 2000 33.403 DFC 01/1994→
F 2000 33.403 DFK, DF-KI 01/1994→ F 2000 33.403 DFS, DFRS 01/1994→
F 2000 33.423 DFAC 01/1994→ F 2000 33.423 DFAK, DFA-KI 01/1994→
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F 2000 33.423 DFAS 01/1994→ F 2000 33.423 DFC 01/1994→
F 2000 33.423 DFK, DF-KI 01/1994→ F 2000 33.423 DFS, DFRS 01/1994→
F 2000 35.403 V 03/2002→ F 2000 35.403 VF, VFC, VFRC 08/1995→
F 2000 40.403 DFAK 01/1994→ F 2000 40.403 DFK 01/1994→
F 2000 41.403 V 08/1995→ F 2000 41.403 VF, VFC, VFRC 08/1995→
Helicon 380 01/1987→ Jetliner N 214 09/1990→
LF 01/1989→ Lion S Comfort RN 313 09/1996→
Lion S Comfort RN 353 06/1997→ NG 262, NG 263 07/1998→
NG 312, NG 313 07/1998→ NL 262, NL 263 07/1998→
NL 313 07/1998→ NÜ 263 07/1998→
NÜ 313 07/1998→ NÜ 313 15M 07/1998→
NÜ 353 15M 07/1998→ R FRH 362 05/1985→12/1992
R R 292 05/1985→01/1993 R R 292, FR 292, FRH 292 05/1985→01/1993
SG 240 H,SG 292 H 11/1984→09/1989 SG 240/242 09/1985→04/1994
SG 242,SG 292 09/1985→04/1994 Skyliner N 122 09/1990→09/1993
Skyliner N 122/3 09/1990→ SL SL 200 01/1986→04/1987
SL II SL 202 06/1984→04/1994 Spaceliner N 117 09/1990→
SÜ 240 01/1986→09/1989 SÜ 242 01/1987→04/1993
SÜ 292 04/1992→04/1993 Transliner N 316 09/1990→
ÜL 242 09/1989→03/1993 ÜL 292 09/1989→03/1993
ÜL 313 09/1996→ ÜL 353 06/1997→

V94583 I 51.04101.0478  30°  H VAG92498 IE  
58.00 x 12.00 x 142.50  MG   cr    64.00 x 12.00 x 18.00  

V94564 E 51.04101.0479  45°  H   
51.00 x 12.00 x 142.50  MG   cr      

n 22  128.00
D 2866 LF25 11967cc 6 Cyl. 24 Valves 301kW/410PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD16467

D 2866 LF26 11967cc 6 Cyl. 24 Valves 228kW/310PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD16204

D 2866 LF27 11967cc 6 Cyl. 24 Valves 265kW/360PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD16205

D 2866 LF28 11967cc 6 Cyl. 24 Valves 301kW/410PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD15050

D 2866 LF31 11967cc 6 Cyl. 24 Valves 301kW/409PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD14312

D 2866 LF32 11967cc 6 Cyl. 24 Valves 301kW/410PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD15048

D 2866 LF36 11967cc 6 Cyl. 24 Valves 228kW/310PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD16202

D 2866 LF37 11967cc 6 Cyl. 24 Valves 265kW/360PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD16203

D 2866 LOH03 11967cc 6 Cyl. 24 Valves 309kW/420PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD7808

D 2866 LOH06 11967cc 6 Cyl. 24 Valves 309kW/420PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD7755

D 2866 LOH07 11967cc 6 Cyl. 24 Valves 272kW/370PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD7602

D 2866 LOH20 11967cc 6 Cyl. 24 Valves 309kW/420PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD5647

D 2866 LOH22 11967cc 6 Cyl. 24 Valves 272kW/370PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD7420

D 2866 LOH23 11967cc 6 Cyl. 24 Valves 294kW/400PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD7592

D 2866 LOH25 11967cc 6 Cyl. 24 Valves 228kW/310PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD7753

D 2866 LOH26 11967cc 6 Cyl. 24 Valves 257kW/350PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD7590

D 2866 LOH27 11967cc 6 Cyl. 24 Valves 228kW/310PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD16760

D 2866 LOH28 11967cc 6 Cyl. 24 Valves 265kW/360PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD16761

D 2866 LOH29 11967cc 6 Cyl. 24 Valves 301kW/410PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD16493

D 2866 LOH32 11967cc 6 Cyl. 24 Valves 228kW/310PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD16746

D 2866 LOH33 11967cc 6 Cyl. 24 Valves 265kW/360PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD16747

D 2866 LOH34 11967cc 6 Cyl. 24 Valves 301kW/410PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD16297

D 2866 LUH/330 11967cc 6 Cyl. 24 Valves 243kW/330PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD7593

D 2866 LUH23 11967cc 6 Cyl. 24 Valves 191kW/260PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD16764

D 2866 LUH24 11967cc 6 Cyl. 24 Valves 228kW/310PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD16765
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D 2866 LUH25 11967cc 6 Cyl. 24 Valves 265kW/360PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD16766

D 2866 LUH29 11967cc 6 Cyl. 24 Valves 265kW/360PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD18040

D 2866 LUH30 11967cc 6 Cyl. 24 Valves 301kW/410PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD16767

Centroliner N 4420 01/1999→ Centroliner N 4421 01/1999→
Cityliner N 116 09/1990→ E 2000 19.410 FALK 05/2000→
E 2000 19.410 FALS 05/2000→ E 2000 19.410 FLK 05/2000→
E 2000 19.410 FLS 05/2000→ E 2000 26.410 DFARC 05/2000→
E 2000 26.410 DFRC, FAVLC 05/2000→ E 2000 26.410 FAVLK 05/2000→
E 2000 28.410 FANLC 05/2000→ E 2000 28.410 FANLK 05/2000→
E 2000 28.410 FNLC 05/2000→ E 2000 30.410 FANLC 05/2000→
E 2000 30.410 FANLK 05/2000→ E 2000 30.410 FNLC 05/2000→
E 2000 32.410 V 05/2000→ E 2000 32.410 VFARK 05/2000→
E 2000 32.410 VFNLC 05/2000→ E 2000 33.410 DFAK, DFALK 05/2000→
E 2000 33.410 DFALC 05/2000→ E 2000 33.410 DFALS 04/2001→
E 2000 33.410 DFLC 05/2000→ E 2000 33.410 DFLK 05/2000→
E 2000 33.410 DFLS 05/2000→ E 2000 35.410 FVNLC 05/2000→
E 2000 35.410 VFAK 05/2000→ E 2000 41.410 VFAK 05/2000→
E 2000 50.410 VFAK 05/2000→ E 2000 50.410 VFAVK, VFAV-G 03/2001→
E 2000 50.410 VFK 05/2000→ E 2000 50.410 VFVK, VFV-G 10/2000→
ECT 12.36 DB2 04/2002→ ECT 12.36 ST 04/2002→
Euroliner 3316 Ü  Euroliner N 3316 KL, N 3316 ÜL 
Euroliner N 3318/3 Ü  F 2000 19.410 
F 2000 19.414 06/1998→ F 2000 19.414 FAC 06/1998→
F 2000 19.414 FAK, FA-KI 06/1998→ F 2000 19.414 FAS 06/1998→
F 2000 26.410  F 2000 26.414 05/2001→
F 2000 26.414 DFC, DFLC 05/2001→ F 2000 26.414 DFK, DFLK 05/2001→
F 2000 26.414 DFS, DFLS 05/2001→ F 2000 26.414 DF-TM 05/2001→
F 2000 26.414 FNLS 05/2001→ F 2000 26.414 FVL-KO 05/2001→
F 2000 26.414 FVLS, FVLRS 05/2001→ F 2000 27.414 DFAC 05/2001→
F 2000 27.414 FVL 06/1998→ F 2000 32.414 VF, VFC 05/2001→
F 2000 32.414 VFK, VF-HK 05/2001→ F 2000 32.414 VF-TM 05/2001→
F 2000 35.414 V 03/2002→ F 2000 35.414 VF, VFC, VFRC 05/2001→
F 2000 35.414 VF-TM 03/2002→ F 2000 37.414 VFA 06/1998→
F 2000 44.410  Jetliner N 214 09/1990→
Lion S Coach FRH 352,RH 353 09/1995→ Lion S Coach FRH 402,RH 403 09/1995→
Lion S Coach RH 402 09/1998→ Lion S Coach RH 413 01/2000→
Lion S Coach RHC 414 06/2002→ Lion S Star FRH 352,RH 353 09/1995→
Lion S Star FRH 402,RH 403 09/1995→ Lion S Star FRH 422 01/1993→09/1996
Lion S Star RH 464, RHS 464 03/2000→ Skyliner N 122 09/1990→09/1992
Skyliner N 122/3 09/1990→ Spaceliner N 117 09/1990→
Spaceliner N 117/3 09/1992→ Starliner 516/3 09/2002→
Starliner N 516 09/1996→ Starliner N 516/3 09/1996→
SÜ 263 09/2003→ SÜ 313 09/2003→
TGA 18.310 04/2000→ TGA 18.310 FAC, FARC 09/2002→
TGA 18.310 FAS, FARS 09/2002→ TGA 18.360 04/2000→
TGA 18.360 FAC, FARC 09/2002→ TGA 18.410 04/2000→
TGA 18.410 FAC, FARC 09/2002→ TGA 19.360 05/2004→
TGA 19.410 05/2004→ TGA 24.360 09/2001→
TGA 24.410 09/2001→ TGA 26.310 09/2000→
TGA 26.310 FDAC, FDARC 02/2002→ TGA 26.310 FDAK 02/2002→
TGA 26.310 FDAS, FDARS 02/2002→ TGA 26.310 FD-TM, FDR-TM 10/2000→
TGA 26.310 FVL-KO 12/2000→ TGA 26.360 09/2000→
TGA 26.360 FDAC, FDARC 02/2002→ TGA 26.360 FDAK, FDALK 02/2002→
TGA 26.360 FDAS, FDARS 02/2002→ TGA 26.360 FD-TM, FDR-TM 01/2001→
TGA 26.360 FVL-KO 12/2000→ TGA 26.410 04/2000→
TGA 26.410 FDAC, FDARC 02/2002→ TGA 26.410 FDAK, FDALK 02/2002→
TGA 26.410 FD-TM, FDR-TM 01/2001→ TGA 26.410 FVL-KO 12/2000→
TGA 28.310 09/2002→ TGA 28.310 FNLS, FNLRS 09/2002→
TGA 28.360 FANLC 07/2006→ TGA 28.360 FANLK 07/2006→
TGA 28.360 FNLC, FNLLC 09/2002→ TGA 28.360 FNLS, FNLRS 09/2002→
TGA 28.410 09/2002→ TGA 28.410 FANLC 07/2006→
TGA 28.410 FANLK 07/2006→ TGA 28.410 FNLS, FNLRS 09/2002→
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TGA 32.310 01/2002→ TGA 32.310 FFDK, FFDLK 01/2002→
TGA 32.360 01/2002→ TGA 32.360 FFDK, FFDLK 01/2002→
TGA 32.360 FFD-TM 01/2002→ TGA 32.410 01/2002→
TGA 32.410 FFDK, FFDLK 01/2002→ TGA 32.410 FFD-TM 01/2002→
TGA 33.360 10/2000→ TGA 33.360 FDAK, FDAK-WW 09/2002→
TGA 33.360 FDAS, FDAS-WW 09/2002→ TGA 33.360 FD-TM, FDR-TM 01/2001→
TGA 33.410 10/2000→ TGA 33.410 FD-TM, FDR-TM 10/2000→
TGA 35.310 FFDC, FFDLC 06/2003→ TGA 35.310 FFDK, FFDLK 06/2003→
TGA 35.360 FFDC, FFDLC 10/2003→ TGA 35.360 FFDK, FFDLK 10/2003→
TGA 35.410 FFDAK 07/2006→ TGA 35.410 FFDC, FFDLC 10/2003→
TGA 35.410 FFDK, FFDLK 10/2003→ TGA 40.410 FDAK-WW 04/2004→
TGA 40.410 FDAS-WW 04/2004→ TGA 40.410 FDK-WW 04/2004→
TGA 40.410 FDS-WW 04/2004→ TGA 41.360 01/2003→
TGA 41.360 FFDK-WW 09/2003→ TGA 41.410 FFDAK 07/2006→
TGA 41.410 FFDC-WW, FDRC 09/2003→ TGA 41.410 FFDK-WW 09/2003→
Tourliner N 2216 SHD 01/2003→ Tourliner N 2216 SHD,SHDL 01/2003→
Transliner N 316 09/1992→ Trendliner N 3516 Ü 09/2004→
Urbino 18 01/1999→  

V94801 I 51.04101.0547  30°  H   
46.00 x 8.97 x 153.60  MG   cr      

V98055 I 51.04101.0482  30°     
46.00 x 8.96 x 153.75  MG   cr      

V94800 E 51.04101.0548  45°  H   
46.00 x 8.96 x 153.60  MG   cr      

V98056 E 51.04101.0483  45°     
46.00 x 9.00 x 153.70  MG   cr      

n 23  128.00
D 2866 LOH24 11970cc 6 Cyl. 24 Valves 230kW/310PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD7752

V94801 I 51.04101.0547  30°  H   
46.00 x 8.97 x 153.60  MG   cr      

V98055 I 51.04101.0482  30°     
46.00 x 8.96 x 153.75  MG   cr      

V94800 E 51.04101.0548  45°  H   
46.00 x 8.96 x 153.60  MG   cr      

V98056 E 51.04101.0483  45°     
46.00 x 9.00 x 153.70  MG   cr      

n 24  128.00
D 2876 LF02 12816cc 6 Cyl. 24 Valves 338kW/460PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD7773

D 2876 LF03 12816cc 6 Cyl. 24 Valves 338kW/460PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD17050

D 2876 LF04 12816cc 6 Cyl. 24 Valves 338kW/460PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD15051

D 2876 LF05 12816cc 6 Cyl. 24 Valves 375kW/510PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD16206

D 2876 LF06 12816cc 6 Cyl. 24 Valves 338kW/460PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD14313

D 2876 LF07 12816cc 6 Cyl. 24 Valves 338kW/460PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD15049

D 2876 LF11 12816cc 6 Cyl. 24 Valves 338kW/460PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD20603

D 2876 LOH01 12816cc 6 Cyl. 24 Valves 338kW/460PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD16249

D 2876 LOH03 12816cc 6 Cyl. 24 Valves 338kW/460PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD16298

E 2000 19.460 FALK 05/2000→ E 2000 19.460 FALS 05/2000→
E 2000 19.460 FLK 05/2000→ E 2000 19.460 FLS 05/2000→
E 2000 26.460 DFARC 05/2000→ E 2000 26.460 DFLRS 05/2000→
E 2000 26.460 FAVLC 05/2000→ E 2000 26.460 FAVLK 05/2000→
E 2000 28.460 FANLC 05/2000→ E 2000 28.460 FANLK 05/2000→
E 2000 28.460 FNLC 05/2000→ E 2000 29.460 FVAS 05/2000→
E 2000 30.460 FANLC 05/2000→ E 2000 30.460 FANLK 05/2000→
E 2000 30.460 FNLC 05/2000→ E 2000 32.460 VFLC, VFLRC 05/2000→
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E 2000 32.460 VFNLC 05/2000→ E 2000 33.460 DFAK, DFALK 05/2000→
E 2000 33.460 DFALC 05/2000→ E 2000 33.460 DFALS 04/2001→
E 2000 33.460 DFLC 05/2000→ E 2000 33.460 DFLK 05/2000→
E 2000 33.460 DFLS 05/2000→ E 2000 35.460 FVNLC 05/2000→
E 2000 35.460 VFAK 05/2000→ E 2000 41.460 DFVS, DFVLS 06/2000→
E 2000 41.460 VFAK 05/2000→ E 2000 50.460 VFAK 05/2000→
E 2000 50.460 VFAVK, VFAV-G 03/2001→ E 2000 50.460 VFK 05/2000→
E 2000 50.460 VFVK, VFV-G 10/2000→ F 2000 19.463 01/1994→
F 2000 19.463 FAC 01/1994→ F 2000 19.463 FAK, FA-KI 01/1994→
F 2000 19.463 FAS 01/1994→ F 2000 19.464 06/1998→
F 2000 19.464 FAK, FA-KI 06/1998→ F 2000 19.464 FAS 06/1998→
F 2000 23.463 FNLLC 01/1994→ F 2000 24.463 FNLLC 01/1994→
F 2000 26.463 01/1994→ F 2000 26.463 D 01/1994→
F 2000 26.463 DFC, DFLC 01/1994→ F 2000 27.463 DFAC 01/1994→
F 2000 27.463 DFAK, DFA-KI 01/1994→ F 2000 27.463 DFAS 01/1994→
F 2000 27.463 DFC 01/1994→ F 2000 27.463 DFK, DF-KI 01/1994→
F 2000 27.463 DFS 01/1994→ F 2000 32.463 VFC 08/1995→
F 2000 32.463 VFK 08/1995→ F 2000 33.463 DFAC 01/1994→
F 2000 33.463 DFAK, DFA-KI 01/1994→ F 2000 33.463 DFAS 01/1994→
F 2000 33.463 DFC 01/1994→ F 2000 33.463 DFK, DF-KI 01/1994→
F 2000 33.463 DFS, DFRS 01/1994→ F 2000 35.463 V 08/1995→
F 2000 35.463 VF, VFC, VFRC 08/1995→ F 2000 40.463 DFAK 01/1994→
F 2000 40.463 DFAS 01/1994→ F 2000 40.463 DFK 01/1994→
F 2000 41.463 V 08/1995→ F 2000 41.463 VF, VFC, VFRC 08/1995→
Lion S Coach RH 463 01/2000→ Lion S Star RH 414 03/2000→
Lion S Star RH 464, RHS 464 01/2002→ Starliner N 516 09/1996→
Starliner N 516//3 09/1996→ TGA 18.460 04/2000→
TGA 18.510 04/2000→ TGA 19.460 05/2004→
TGA 24.460 09/2001→ TGA 24.510 09/2001→
TGA 26.460 04/2000→ TGA 26.460 FD-TM, FDR-TM 01/2001→
TGA 26.460 FVLC 02/2001→ TGA 26.460 FVL-KO 12/2000→
TGA 26.510 12/2000→ TGA 28.460 09/2002→
TGA 28.460 FNLS, FNLRS 09/2002→ TGA 28.510 09/2002→
TGA 28.510 FNLS, FNLRS 09/2002→ TGA 32.460 01/2002→
TGA 32.460 FFDK, FFDLK 01/2002→ TGA 32.460 FFD-TM 01/2002→
TGA 33.460 09/2002→ TGA 33.460 FDAC-WW 09/2002→
TGA 33.460 FDAK-WW 09/2002→ TGA 33.460 FDAS-WW 09/2002→
TGA 33.460 FD-TM, FDR-TM 09/2002→ TGA 33.510 09/2002→
TGA 35.460 FFDC, FFDLC 10/2003→ TGA 35.460 FFDK, FFDLK 10/2003→
TGA 35.460 FFD-TM 11/2003→ TGA 35.460 FFNLC 07/2006→
TGA 37.460 FFDC 12/2004→ TGA 37.460 FFDK 12/2004→
TGA 37.460 FFD-TM 12/2004→ TGA 40.460 FDAK-WW 04/2004→
TGA 40.460 FDAS-WW 04/2004→ TGA 40.460 FDK-WW 04/2004→
TGA 40.460 FDS-WW 04/2004→ TGA 41.460 FFDC-WW, FFDRC 09/2003→
TGA 41.460 FFDK-WW 09/2003→ TGA 41.460 FFD-TM 12/2004→
Tourliner N 2216 SHD 01/2003→  

V94801 I 51.04101.0547  30°  H   
46.00 x 8.97 x 153.60  MG   cr      

V98055 I 51.04101.0482  30°     
46.00 x 8.96 x 153.75  MG   cr      

V94800 E 51.04101.0548  45°  H   
46.00 x 8.96 x 153.60  MG   cr      

V98056 E 51.04101.0483  45°     
46.00 x 9.00 x 153.70  MG   cr      
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n 25  128.00
D 2876 LF12 12816cc 6 Cyl. 24 Valves 353kW/480PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD16825

D 2876 LF13 12816cc 6 Cyl. 24 Valves 390kW/530PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD16826

D 2876 LF25 12816cc 6 Cyl. 24 Valves 353kW/480PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD19115

D 2876 LOH20 12816cc 6 Cyl. 24 Valves 353kW/480PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD16762

D 2876 LOH21 12816cc 6 Cyl. 24 Valves 390kW/530PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD18041

ECT 13.48 DT 02/2005→ ECT 13.48 MT, MTL 02/2005→
ECT 13.48 RDB3 02/2005→ ECT 13.48 ST 02/2005→
Skyliner N 122/3 L 09/2004→ Starliner N 5218 SHD 05/2005→
TGA 18.480 09/2002→ TGA 18.480 FAC, FARC 09/2002→
TGA 18.480 FK, 18.480 FLK 09/2002→ TGA 18.530 09/2002→
TGA 18.530 FAC 04/2004→ TGA 18.530 FAK, FALK 04/2004→
TGA 18.530 FAS, FALS 04/2004→ TGA 18.530 FLS 09/2002→
TGA 19.480 05/2004→ TGA 24.480 09/2002→
TGA 24.480 FPLS, FPLRS 07/2005→ TGA 24.530 09/2001→
TGA 24.530 FPLS, FPLRS 07/2005→ TGA 26.480 09/2002→
TGA 26.480 FDAK, FDALK 09/2002→ TGA 26.480 FD-TM 09/2002→
TGA 26.480 FVLC 09/2002→ TGA 26.530 01/2001→
TGA 26.530 FDAC, FDALC 07/2006→ TGA 26.530 FDAK, FDALK 09/2002→
TGA 26.530 FDAS, FDALS 07/2006→ TGA 28.390 FNLLC 07/2006→
TGA 28.480 09/2002→ TGA 28.480 FANLC 07/2006→
TGA 28.480 FANLK 07/2006→ TGA 28.480 FNLS, FNLRS 09/2002→
TGA 28.530 09/2002→ TGA 28.530 FANLC 07/2006→
TGA 28.530 FANLK 07/2006→ TGA 28.530 FNLS, FNLRS 09/2002→
TGA 32.480 09/2002→ TGA 32.480 FFDK, FFDLK 09/2002→
TGA 32.480 FFD-TM 09/2002→ TGA 33.480 09/2002→
TGA 33.480 FD-TM 09/2002→ TGA 33.530 09/2002→
TGA 33.530 FDAC, FDALC 09/2002→ TGA 33.530 FDAK, FDALK 09/2002→
TGA 33.530 FDAS, FDALS 09/2002→ TGA 33.530 FDK, FDLK 07/2003→
TGA 35.480 FDNLC 07/2006→ TGA 35.480 FFDAK 07/2006→
TGA 35.480 FFDARS 07/2006→ TGA 35.480 FFDC, FFDLC 10/2003→
TGA 35.480 FFDK, FFDLK 10/2003→ TGA 35.480 FFD-TM 11/2003→
TGA 35.480 FFNLC 07/2006→ TGA 35.530 FDNLC 04/2004→
TGA 35.530 FFDAK 07/2006→ TGA 35.530 FFDC, FFDLC 04/2004→
TGA 35.530 FFDK, FFDLK 04/2004→ TGA 35.530 FFD-TM 04/2004→
TGA 35.530 FFNLC 07/2006→ TGA 37.480 FFDC 12/2004→
TGA 37.480 FFDK 12/2004→ TGA 37.480 FFD-TM 12/2004→
TGA 37.530 FFDC 12/2004→ TGA 37.530 FFDK 12/2004→
TGA 37.530 FFD-TM 12/2004→ TGA 40.480 FDAK-WW 04/2004→
TGA 40.480 FDAS-WW 04/2004→ TGA 40.480 FDK-WW 04/2004→
TGA 40.480 FDS-WW 04/2004→ TGA 41.480 FFDAK 07/2006→
TGA 41.480 FFDARC 07/2006→ TGA 41.480 FFDC-WW, FFDRC 06/2005→
TGA 41.480 FFDK-WW 06/2005→ TGA 41.480 FFD-TM 12/2004→
TGA 41.480 FVDS, FVDLS 07/2006→ TGA 41.530 FFDAK 07/2006→
TGA 41.530 FFDC 12/2004→ TGA 41.530 FFDK 12/2004→
TGA 41.530 FFD-TM 12/2004→ TGA 41.530 FVDS, FVDLS 09/2002→

V95005 I 51.04101.0523  30°  H   
44.00 x 9.00 x 153.50  MG   cr      

V95006 E 51.04101.0524  45°  H   
41.00 x 9.00 x 153.50  MG   cr      

n 26  128.00
D 2876 LOH02 12816cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 338kW/460PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD16509

Cityliner N 116/3 HC 09/2004→ Lion S Coach RH 463 01/2000→

V94583 I 51.04101.0478  30°  H VAG92498 IE  
58.00 x 12.00 x 142.50  MG   cr    64.00 x 12.00 x 18.00  

V94564 E 51.04101.0479  45°  H   
51.00 x 12.00 x 142.50  MG   cr      
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n 27  128.00
D 2848 LXE 14618cc V8 Cyl. 16 Valves 500kW/680PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD19118

D 2848 LYE 14618cc V8 Cyl. 16 Valves 500kW/680PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD19119

D 2848 M 14618cc V8 Cyl. 16 Valves 206kW/280PS Diesel  TD19075

D 2848 MH 14618cc V8 Cyl. 16 Valves 206kW/280PS Diesel  TD19076

V94583 I 51.04101.0478  30°  H VAG92498 IE  
58.00 x 12.00 x 142.50  MG   cr    64.00 x 12.00 x 18.00  

V94564 E 51.04101.0479  45°  H   
51.00 x 12.00 x 142.50  MG   cr      

n 28  128.00
D 2840 LF25 18273cc V10 Cyl. 40 Valves 485-515kW/660-700PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD16824

TGA 41.660 FVDS 09/2002→  

V95005 I 51.04101.0523  30°  H   
44.00 x 9.00 x 153.50  MG   cr      

V95006 E 51.04101.0524  45°  H   
41.00 x 9.00 x 153.50  MG   cr      

n 29  128.00
D 2840 LXE 18273cc V10 Cyl. 20 Valves 603kW/820PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD19454

D 2840 LXF 18273cc V10 Cyl. 20 Valves 338kW/460PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD19455

D 2840 LYE 18273cc V10 Cyl. 20 Valves 603kW/820PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD19124

D 2840 ME 18273cc V10 Cyl. 20 Valves 244kW/332PS Diesel  TD19125

D 2840 MF 18273cc V10 Cyl. 20 Valves 268kW/365PS Diesel  TD7811

D 2840 MFR 18273cc V10 Cyl. 20 Valves 268-245kW/364-333PS Diesel  TD19456

D 2840 MH 18273cc V10 Cyl. 20 Valves 244kW/332PS Diesel  TD19126

V94583 I 51.04101.0478  30°  H VAG92498 IE  
58.00 x 12.00 x 142.50  MG   cr    64.00 x 12.00 x 18.00  

V91773 E   45°  H   
51.10 x 11.96 x 142.50  ME   cr      

V94564 E 51.04101.0479  45°  H   
51.00 x 12.00 x 142.50  MG   cr      

n 30  128.00
D 2840 TL 18273cc V10 Cyl. 20 Valves 603kW/820PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled FM5425

Industrial 01/1987→12/1990 Marine 01/1987→12/1990

V94583 I 51.04101.0478  30°  H VAG92498 IE  
58.00 x 12.00 x 142.50  MG   cr    64.00 x 12.00 x 18.00  

V94564 E 51.04101.0479  45°  H   
51.00 x 12.00 x 142.50  MG   cr      
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n 31  128.00
D 2842 LXE 21927cc V12 Cyl. 24 Valves 662kW/900PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD19121

D 2842 LYE 21927cc V12 Cyl. 24 Valves 735kW/100PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD19122

D 2842 LZE 21927cc V12 Cyl. 24 Valves 735kW/100PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD19123

D 2842 ME 21927cc V12 Cyl. 24 Valves 275kW/374PS Diesel  TD19120

V94583 I 51.04101.0478  30°  H VAG92498 IE  
58.00 x 12.00 x 142.50  MG   cr    64.00 x 12.00 x 18.00  

V94564 E 51.04101.0479  45°  H   
51.00 x 12.00 x 142.50  MG   cr      
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Engine Index • Indice des moteurs • Indice de motores
Indice per motore • Motorverzeichnis

ccm 9x x

MAZDA

4EE1-T 79.00 1686 4 8 Diesel 11
B6 (SOHC) 78.00 1598 4 8 Petrol 9
B6T 78.00 1598 4 16 Petrol 9
B6ZE 78.00 1598 4 16 Petrol 10
DHF 71.90 1242 4 16 Petrol 1
DHG 71.90 1242 4 16 Petrol 1
E3 77.00 1296 4 8 Petrol 6
E5 77.00 1490 4 8 Petrol 7
E5E2 77.00 1490 4 8 Petrol 8
E5E3 77.00 1490 4 8 Petrol 8
F6JA 73.70 1398 4 8 Diesel 3
F6JB 73.70 1398 4 8 Diesel 3
FUJA 71.90 1242 4 16 Petrol 2
FXJA 76.00 1388 4 16 Petrol 5
L3 87.50 2261 4 16 Petrol 18
L3C1 87.50 2261 4 16 Petrol 18
L813 83.00 1798 4 16 Petrol 13
L823 83.00 1798 4 16 Petrol 13
LF17 87.50 1999 4 16 Petrol 17
LF18 87.50 1999 4 16 Petrol 17
LFF7 87.50 1999 4 16 Petrol 17
R2 86.00 2184 4 8 Diesel 16
RF OHC 86.00 1998 4 8 Diesel 14
RF5C 86.00 1998 4 16 Diesel 15
RTJ 82.50 1753 4 8 Diesel 12
RTK 82.50 1753 4 8 Diesel 12
WL-T 93.00 2499 4 8 Diesel 19
Y601 75.00 1560 4 16 Diesel 4



Notes
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MAZDA

n 1  71.90
DHF 1242cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 55kW/75PS Petrol DOHC TD18699

DHG 1242cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 55kW/75PS Petrol DOHC TD18700

121 III 1.25 03/1996→  

V94056 I 1051772  45° Y H   HR808 S I
26.10 x 6.00 x 97.65  MB   cr      HR809 S E (8)
08/97→        

V94001 E   45°  H   
22.10 x 6.00 x 97.65  MG   cr      
→08/97        

V94057 E 1051770  45°  H   
22.10 x 6.00 x 99.70  MG   cr      
08/97→        

n 2  71.90
FUJA 1242cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 55kW/75PS Petrol DOHC TD18694

2 1.25 04/2003→  

V98036 I 1320928  45°     
26.00 x 6.00 x 99.70  MB         

V98037 E 1113187  45°     
22.00 x 6.00 x 101.80  ME         

n 3  73.70
F6JA 1398cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 50kW/68PS Diesel Turbocharged SOHC TD18693

F6JB 1398cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 50kW/68PS Diesel Turbocharged SOHC TD20951

2 1.4 CD 04/2003→  

V94601 I 0948.C2  45° Y H   
32.80 x 5.50 x 97.30  MB         

V94602 E 0949.B1  45°  H   
30.30 x 5.50 x 97.30  MG   cr      

n 4  75.00
Y601 1560cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 80-81kW/109-110PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled DOHC TD18512

3 1.6 DI Turbo 06/2004→  

V94960 I Y6011-2111  45°  H   
25.60 x 5.50 x 96.35  MB   cr      

V94961 E 0949.C3  45° ss H   
23.40 x 5.50 x 96.50  MG   cr      

n 5  76.00
FXJA 1388cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 59kW/80PS Petrol  TD18695

2 1.4 02/2003→  

V95039 I C401-12-111A  45°  H   HR808 S I
28.10 x 6.00 x 99.35  MB         HR809 S E (8)
V95014 E 1113189  45°     
24.10 x 6.00 x 101.45  MD         

D

B C

E

G F

H

J

K

OE MAT.B x C x D E x F x G H x J x K (      )



394

MAZDA

n 6  77.00
E3 1296cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 44-55kW/60-75PS Petrol  TD1955

323 II 1.3 11/1980→10/1989 323 II Hatchback 1.3 11/1980→10/1989
323 III 1.3 08/1985→05/1989 323 III Hatchback 1.3 09/1985→12/1987
323 III Station Wagon 1.3 07/1986→04/1990  

V94578 E E358-12-121  45° ss st VAG92073 IE  
31.00 x 8.00 x 106.50  MD       50.50 x 8.10 x 14.05  

n 7  77.00
E5 1490cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 54-65kW/73-88PS Petrol  TD1956

323 II 1.5 05/1981→09/1986 323 II Hatchback 1.5 11/1980→12/1985
323 III 1.5 08/1985→05/1989 323 III Hatchback 1.5 08/1985→05/1989
323 III Station Wagon 1.5 05/1986→05/1989  

V94578 E E358-12-121  45° ss st VAG92073 IE  
31.00 x 8.00 x 106.50  MD       50.50 x 8.10 x 14.05  

n 8  77.00
E5E2 1490cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 85kW/115PS Petrol  TD18217

E5E3 1490cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 70kW/95PS Petrol  TD18216

323 III 1.5 i 08/1985→05/1989 323 III 1.5 i Turbo 08/1985→05/1989
323 III Hatchback 1.5 i 08/1985→05/1989 323 III Hatchback 1.5 i Turbo 08/1985→05/1989

V94578 E E358-12-121  45° ss st VAG92073 I  
31.00 x 8.00 x 106.50  MD       50.50 x 8.10 x 14.05  

n 9  78.00
B6 (SOHC) 1598cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 77kW/105PS Petrol SOHC TD9428

B6T 1598cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 103kW/140PS Petrol Turbocharged TD1932

323 III 1.6 GT 01/1986→12/1988 323 III 1.6 GT Turbo 10/1985→11/1991
323 III Hatchback 1.6 GT 08/1985→12/1988 323 III Hatchback 1.6 GT Turbo (BF1) 10/1985→11/1991
323 III Hatchback 1.6 GT Turbo 4WD (BF2) 10/1987→11/1991  

V94572 E B6ZA-12-121  45°  st VAG96281 I  
23.50 x 6.00 x 105.00  MD       50.00 x 7.02 x 12.06  

      VAG96220 E  
      48.50 x 6.02 x 11.07  

n 10  78.00
B6ZE 1598cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 87kW/118PS Petrol  TD1943

3 1.6 10/2003→  

V98064 I ZY01-12-111A  45°     
29.20 x 5.50 x 97.20  MB         

V98065 E ZY01-12-121  45°     
25.90 x 5.50 x 96.60  ME         

n 11  79.00
4EE1-T 1686cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 60-65kW/82-88PS Diesel Turbocharged TD9465

323 S V 1.6 TD 05/1994→09/1998  

V91230 I   45°  H VAG92321 IE  
34.70 x 6.99 x 104.00  MB       43.00 x 7.00 x 11.56  

V91232 E 97037591  45° ss st   
30.70 x 6.98 x 104.15  MD   cr      
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n 12  82.50
RTJ 1753cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 44kW/60PS Diesel  TD18697

RTK 1753cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 44kW/60PS Diesel  TD18698

121 III 1.8 D 03/1996→  

V91821 I 6781621  45°  H VAG96024 IE  HR801 S 
36.60 x 7.99 x 107.15  MG   cr    37.50 x 7.92 x 12.77  
09/88→10/95        

V91993 I 6172851  45° Y H   
36.60 x 7.97 x 107.10  MB         
10/95→        

V94321 I 1 89FF 6507 BA  45°  H   
36.50 x 8.20 x 107.15  MB         

V91168 E 89FF 6505 AA  45°     
32.11 x 7.96 x 109.25  MD   cr      
09/88→10/95        

V91428 E 6172848  45° ss H   
32.10 x 7.96 x 109.20  MG   cr      
10/95→        

V94322 E 1 89FF 6505 BA  45°     
32.00 x 8.20 x 109.25  MD   cr      
1 Oversize stem 1 Oversize stem 1 Oversize stem 1 Oversize stem 1 Oversize stem

n 13  83.00
L813 1798cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 88kW/120PS Petrol  TD18205

L823 1798cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 85kW/116PS Petrol  TD19204

5 1.8 03/2005→ 6 1.8 08/2002→
6 Hatchback 1.8 08/2002→ 6 Station Wagon 1.8 08/2002→

V94693 I L801-12-111  45°  H   HR5063 S 
32.50 x 5.50 x 103.40  MB         

V98030 I   45°     
32.50 x 5.50 x 103.40  MB         

V94694 E L801-12-121C  45°     
28.00 x 5.50 x 104.60  MD         

n 14  86.00
RF OHC 1998cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 55kW/75PS Diesel  TD2042

626 IV 2.0 D GLX Comprex 10/1992→04/1997 626 IV Hatchback 2.0 D GLX Comprex 01/1993→04/1997

V91171 I   45°  H VAG92292 I  
41.05 x 7.98 x 106.88  MB       40.57 x 7.98 x 14.04  

V91172 E RF01-12-121  45°   VAG92293 E  
36.05 x 7.98 x 106.88  MD       37.66 x 7.98 x 14.02  

n 15  86.00
RF5C 1998cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 89kW/121PS Diesel  TD18204

6 2.0 DI 06/2002→ 6 Hatchback 2.0 DI 08/2002→
6 Station Wagon 2.0 DI 08/2002→ MPV II 2.0 DI Mk II 07/2002→

V98058 I RF5C-12-111  45°   VAG96286 IE  
27.20 x 6.00 x 115.20  MB       45.00 x 6.05 x 11.04  

V98059 E RF5C-12-121  45°     
25.50 x 6.00 x 114.60  ME         

D

B C

E

G F

H

J

K

OE MAT.B x C x D E x F x G H x J x K (      )
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n 16  86.00
R2 2184cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 52kW/71PS Diesel  TD2030

E-Serie Van 2.2 D 02/1997→08/2002 E-Serie Van 2.2 D 4WD 02/1997→05/2003

V91171 I   45°  H VAG92292 I  
41.05 x 7.98 x 106.88  MB       40.57 x 7.98 x 14.04  

V94586 I RF01-12-111  45°  H VAG92293 E  
41.00 x 8.00 x 107.00  MB       37.66 x 7.98 x 14.02  

V91172 E RF01-12-121  45°     
36.05 x 7.98 x 106.88  MD         

n 17  87.50
LF17 1999cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 104kW/141PS Petrol  TD18206

LF18 1999cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 104kW/141PS Petrol  TD18207

LFF7 1999cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 107kW/146PS Petrol  TD19205

3 2.0 10/2003→ 3 (BK) 2.0 04/2004→06/2006
3 (BL) 2.0 MZR 06/2009→ 5 2.0 03/2005→
6 2.0 06/2002→ 6 2.0 MZR 08/2007→
6 Hatchback 2.0 08/2002→ 6 Station Wagon 2.0 08/2002→

V98032 I 1324132  45°     
35.00 x 5.50 x 103.40  MB         

V98033 E 1324131  45°     
30.00 x 5.50 x 104.60  ME         

n 18  87.50
L3 2261cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 104kW/141PS Petrol DOHC TD24710

L3C1 2261cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 122kW/166PS Petrol  TD18208

6 2.3 06/2002→ 6 Hatchback 2.3 08/2002→
6 Station Wagon 2.3 08/2002→ 6 Station Wagon 2.3 AWD 11/2002→
MPV II 2.3 07/2002→  

V98032 I 1324132  45°     
35.00 x 5.50 x 103.40  MB         

V98033 E 1324131  45°     
30.00 x 5.50 x 104.60  ME         

n 19  93.00
WL-T 2499cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 85kW/116PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD21260

B-Serie 2.5 TD 02/1999→03/2005 MPV I 2.5 TD 05/1996→09/1999

V98060 I WL51-12-111  45°     
32.70 x 7.00 x 111.90  MB         

V98061 E WL51-12-121A  45°     
35.60 x 7.00 x 111.80  ME         

D
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J
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OE MAT.B x C x D E x F x G H x J x K (      )
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Indice per motore • Motorverzeichnis

ccm 9x x

MERCEDES-BENZ

A 70NV 80.30 1767 4 8 Petrol 8
M 102.910 89.00 1797 4 8 Petrol 61
M 102.919 89.00 1797 4 8 Petrol 61
M 102.920 89.00 1997 4 8 Petrol 62
M 102.921 89.00 1997 4 8 Petrol 62
M 102.922 89.00 1997 4 8 Petrol 62
M 102.924 89.00 1997 4 8 Petrol 62
M 102.939 89.00 1997 4 8 Petrol 62
M 102.942 95.50 2298 4 8 Petrol 92
M 102.945 95.50 2299 4 8 Petrol 93
M 102.946 95.50 2299 4 8 Petrol 93
M 102.955 95.50 2299 4 8 Petrol 94
M 102.958 95.50 2299 4 8 Petrol 95
M 102.959 95.50 2299 4 8 Petrol 95
M 102.961 89.00 1997 4 8 Petrol 62
M 102.962 89.00 1997 4 8 Petrol 62
M 102.963 89.00 1997 4 8 Petrol 62
M 102.979 95.50 2299 4 8 Petrol 95
M 102.980 95.50 2299 4 8 Petrol 95
M 102.981 95.50 2299 4 8 Petrol 95
M 102.982 95.50 2299 4 8 Petrol 95
M 102.983 95.50 2299 4 16 Petrol 96
M 102.985 95.50 2299 4 8 Petrol 95
M 102.987 95.50 2299 4 8 Petrol 95
M 102.989 95.50 2299 4 8 Petrol 95
M 102.996 95.50 2299 4 8 Petrol 95
M 102.997 95.50 2299 4 8 Petrol 97
M 103.940 82.90 2599 6 12 Petrol 19
M 103.941 82.90 2599 6 12 Petrol 19
M 103.942 82.90 2599 6 12 Petrol 19
M 103.943 82.90 2599 6 12 Petrol 19
M 103.980 88.50 2962 6 12 Petrol 60
M 103.981 88.50 2962 6 12 Petrol 60
M 103.982 88.50 2962 6 12 Petrol 60
M 103.983 88.50 2962 6 12 Petrol 60
M 103.984 88.50 2962 6 12 Petrol 60
M 103.985 88.50 2962 6 12 Petrol 60
M 103.987 88.50 2962 6 12 Petrol 60
M 104.900 89.90 2792 6 12 Petrol 73
M 104.941 89.90 2799 6 24 Petrol 74
M 104.941 (AMG 3.6) 91.00 3606 6 24 Petrol 83
M 104.942 89.90 2799 6 24 Petrol 74
M 104.943 89.90 2799 6 24 Petrol 74
M 104.944 89.90 2799 6 24 Petrol 74
M 104.945 89.90 2799 6 24 Petrol 74
M 104.980 88.50 2960 6 24 Petrol 59
M 104.981 88.50 2960 6 24 Petrol 59
M 104.990 89.90 3199 6 24 Petrol 76
M 104.991 89.90 3199 6 24 Petrol 77
M 104.992 89.90 3199 6 24 Petrol 77
M 104.992 (AMG 3.6) 91.00 3606 6 24 Petrol 83
M 104.994 89.90 3199 6 24 Petrol 77
M 104.995 89.90 3199 6 24 Petrol 77
M 104.996 89.90 3199 6 24 Petrol 77
M 108.920 82.00 2497 6 12 Petrol 18
M 108.924 82.00 2496 6 12 Petrol 16
M 110.921 86.00 2746 6 12 Petrol 33
M 110.922 86.00 2746 6 12 Petrol 33
M 110.923 86.00 2746 6 12 Petrol 33
M 110.924 86.00 2746 6 12 Petrol 34
M 110.926 86.00 2746 6 12 Petrol 34
M 110.931 86.00 2746 6 12 Petrol 33
M 110.932 86.00 2746 6 12 Petrol 33
M 110.981 86.00 2746 6 12 Petrol 33
M 110.982 86.00 2746 6 12 Petrol 33
M 110.983 86.00 2746 6 12 Petrol 33
M 110.984 86.00 2746 6 12 Petrol 33
M 110.985 86.00 2746 6 12 Petrol 33
M 110.986 86.00 2746 6 12 Petrol 33
M 110.987 86.00 2746 6 12 Petrol 34
M 110.988 86.00 2746 6 12 Petrol 34
M 110.989 86.00 2746 6 12 Petrol 34
M 110.990 86.00 2746 6 12 Petrol 34
M 110.991 86.00 2746 6 12 Petrol 33
M 110.992 86.00 2746 6 12 Petrol 33
M 110.994 86.00 2746 6 12 Petrol 34
M 111.920 85.30 1799 4 16 Petrol 30
M 111.921 85.30 1799 4 16 Petrol 30
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M 111.940 89.90 1998 4 16 Petrol 68
M 111.941 89.90 1998 4 16 Petrol 68
M 111.942 89.90 1998 4 16 Petrol 69
M 111.943 89.90 1998 4 16 Petrol 69
M 111.944 89.90 1998 4 16 Petrol 69
M 111.945 89.90 1998 4 16 Petrol 69
M 111.946 89.90 1998 4 16 Petrol 69
M 111.947 89.90 1998 4 16 Petrol 69
M 111.948 89.90 1998 4 16 Petrol 69
M 111.950 89.90 1998 4 16 Petrol 69
M 111.951 89.90 1998 4 16 Petrol 69
M 111.952 89.90 1998 4 16 Petrol 69
M 111.955 89.90 1998 4 16 Petrol 69
M 111.956 89.90 1998 4 16 Petrol 69
M 111.957 89.90 1998 4 16 Petrol 69
M 111.958 89.90 1998 4 16 Petrol 69
M 111.960 89.90 2199 4 16 Petrol 70
M 111.961 89.90 2199 4 16 Petrol 70
M 111.970 90.90 2295 4 16 Petrol 80
M 111.973 90.90 2295 4 16 Petrol 80
M 111.974 90.90 2295 4 16 Petrol 80
M 111.975 90.90 2295 4 16 Petrol 80
M 111.977 90.90 2295 4 16 Petrol 80
M 111.978 90.90 2295 4 16 Petrol 80
M 111.979 90.90 2295 4 16 Petrol 80
M 111.980 90.90 2295 4 16 Petrol 80
M 111.981 90.90 2295 4 16 Petrol 80
M 111.982 90.90 2295 4 16 Petrol 80
M 111.983 90.90 2295 4 16 Petrol 80
M 111.984 90.90 2295 4 16 Petrol 80
M 112.910 83.20 2398 6 18 Petrol 25
M 112.911 83.20 2398 6 18 Petrol 25
M 112.912 89.90 2398 6 18 Petrol 71
M 112.913 89.90 2398 6 18 Petrol 71
M 112.914 89.90 2398 6 18 Petrol 71
M 112.915 89.90 2597 6 18 Petrol 72
M 112.916 89.90 2597 6 18 Petrol 72
M 112.917 89.90 2597 6 18 Petrol 72
M 112.920 89.90 2799 6 18 Petrol 75
M 112.921 89.90 2799 6 18 Petrol 75
M 112.922 89.90 2799 6 18 Petrol 75
M 112.923 89.90 2799 6 18 Petrol 75
M 112.925 89.90 2799 6 18 Petrol 75
M 112.940 89.90 3199 6 18 Petrol 78
M 112.941 89.90 3199 6 18 Petrol 78
M 112.942 89.90 3199 6 18 Petrol 78
M 112.943 89.90 3199 6 18 Petrol 78
M 112.944 89.90 3199 6 18 Petrol 78
M 112.945 89.90 3199 6 18 Petrol 78
M 112.946 89.90 3199 6 18 Petrol 78
M 112.947 89.90 3199 6 18 Petrol 78
M 112.949 89.90 3199 6 18 Petrol 78
M 112.951 89.90 3199 6 18 Petrol 78
M 112.953 89.90 3199 6 18 Petrol 78
M 112.954 89.90 3199 6 18 Petrol 78
M 112.955 89.90 3199 6 18 Petrol 78
M 112.960 89.90 3199 6 18 Petrol 78
M 112.961 89.90 3199 6 18 Petrol 78
M 112.970 97.00 3724 6 18 Petrol 102
M 112.972 97.00 3724 6 18 Petrol 102
M 112.973 97.00 3724 6 18 Petrol 102
M 112.975 97.00 3724 6 18 Petrol 102
M 112.976 97.00 3724 6 18 Petrol 102
M 113.940 89.90 4266 8 24 Petrol 79
M 113.941 89.90 4266 8 24 Petrol 79
M 113.942 89.90 4266 8 24 Petrol 79
M 113.943 89.90 4266 8 24 Petrol 79
M 113.944 89.90 4266 8 24 Petrol 79
M 113.948 89.90 4266 8 24 Petrol 79
M 113.960 97.00 4966 8 24 Petrol 103
M 113.961 97.00 4966 8 24 Petrol 103
M 113.962 97.00 4966 8 24 Petrol 103
M 113.963 97.00 4966 8 24 Petrol 103
M 113.964 97.00 4966 8 24 Petrol 103
M 113.965 97.00 4966 8 24 Petrol 103
M 113.966 97.00 4966 8 24 Petrol 103
M 113.967 97.00 4966 8 24 Petrol 103
M 113.968 97.00 4966 8 24 Petrol 103
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M 113.969 97.00 4966 8 24 Petrol 103
M 113.971 97.00 4966 8 24 Petrol 103
M 113.980 97.00 5439 8 24 Petrol 104
M 113.981 97.00 5439 8 24 Petrol 104
M 113.982 97.00 5439 8 24 Petrol 104
M 113.984 97.00 5439 8 24 Petrol 104
M 113.986 97.00 5439 8 24 Petrol 104
M 113.987 97.00 5439 8 24 Petrol 104
M 113.988 97.00 5439 8 24 Petrol 104
M 113.989 97.00 5439 8 24 Petrol 104
M 113.990 97.00 5439 8 24 Petrol 104
M 113.991 97.00 5439 8 24 Petrol 104
M 113.992 97.00 5439 8 24 Petrol 104
M 113.995 97.00 5439 8 24 Petrol 104
M 114.920 82.00 2497 6 12 Petrol 18
M 114.923 82.00 2496 6 12 Petrol 17
M 114.980 82.00 2497 6 12 Petrol 18
M 114.981 82.00 2496 6 12 Petrol 16
M 115.900 87.00 2197 4 8 Petrol 44
M 115.920 87.00 2197 4 8 Petrol 44
M 115.922 87.00 2197 4 8 Petrol 44
M 115.923 87.00 1988 4 8 Petrol 39
M 115.924 87.00 2197 4 8 Petrol 44
M 115.926 87.00 1988 4 8 Petrol 39
M 115.927 87.00 2197 4 8 Petrol 44
M 115.928 87.00 2197 4 8 Petrol 44
M 115.929 87.00 2197 4 8 Petrol 44
M 115.932 87.00 2197 4 8 Petrol 44
M 115.933 87.00 2197 4 8 Petrol 44
M 115.934 87.00 2197 4 8 Petrol 44
M 115.935 87.00 2197 4 8 Petrol 44
M 115.938 87.00 1988 4 8 Petrol 39
M 115.939 87.00 1988 4 8 Petrol 39
M 115.951 93.75 2308 4 8 Petrol 91
M 115.954 93.75 2308 4 8 Petrol 91
M 115.955 93.75 2308 4 8 Petrol 91
M 115.970 93.75 2308 4 8 Petrol 91
M 115.971 93.75 2308 4 8 Petrol 91
M 115.972 93.75 2308 4 8 Petrol 91
M 115.973 93.75 2308 4 8 Petrol 91
M 115.974 93.75 2307 4 8 Petrol 90
M 115.I 87.00 1990 4 8 Petrol 41
M 115.II 87.00 1990 4 8 Petrol 41
M 116.960 92.00 3818 8 16 Petrol 85
M 116.961 88.00 3839 8 16 Petrol 57
M 116.962 88.00 3839 8 16 Petrol 58
M 116.963 88.00 3839 8 16 Petrol 58
M 116.964 92.00 4196 8 16 Petrol 86
M 116.965 92.00 4196 8 16 Petrol 86
M 116.980 92.00 3499 8 16 Petrol 84
M 116.981 92.00 3499 8 16 Petrol 84
M 116.982 92.00 3499 8 16 Petrol 84
M 116.983 92.00 3499 8 16 Petrol 84
M 116.984 92.00 3499 8 16 Petrol 84
M 116.985 92.00 3499 8 16 Petrol 84
M 116.990 92.00 3499 8 16 Petrol 84
M 116.991 92.00 3499 8 16 Petrol 84
M 116.992 92.00 3499 8 16 Petrol 84
M 116.993 92.00 3499 8 16 Petrol 84
M 117.960 96.50 4973 8 16 Petrol 98
M 117.961 96.50 4973 8 16 Petrol 98
M 117.962 96.50 4973 8 16 Petrol 98
M 117.963 96.50 4973 8 16 Petrol 98
M 117.964 96.50 4973 8 16 Petrol 98
M 117.965 96.50 4973 8 16 Petrol 98
M 117.967 96.50 5547 8 16 Petrol 101
M 117.968 96.50 5547 8 16 Petrol 101
M 117.981 92.00 4520 8 16 Petrol 89
M 117.982 92.00 4520 8 16 Petrol 89
M 117.983 92.00 4520 8 16 Petrol 89
M 117.984 92.00 4520 8 16 Petrol 89
M 117.985 92.00 4520 8 16 Petrol 89
M 117.986 92.00 4520 8 16 Petrol 89
M 117.992 92.00 4520 8 16 Petrol 89
M 117.993 92.00 4520 8 16 Petrol 89
M 119.960 96.50 4973 8 32 Petrol 99
M 119.970 96.50 4973 8 32 Petrol 99
M 119.971 92.00 4196 8 32 Petrol 87
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M 119.972 96.50 4973 8 32 Petrol 99
M 119.974 96.50 4973 8 32 Petrol 99
M 119.975 92.00 4196 8 32 Petrol 88
M 119.980 96.50 4973 8 32 Petrol 99
M 119.981 92.00 4196 8 32 Petrol 87
M 119.982 96.50 4973 8 32 Petrol 99
M 119.985 92.00 4196 8 32 Petrol 88
M 119.985 (AMG 5.0) 96.50 4973 8 32 Petrol 100
M 120.980 89.00 5987 12 48 Petrol 67
M 120.981 89.00 5987 12 48 Petrol 67
M 120.982 89.00 5987 12 48 Petrol 67
M 120.983 89.00 5987 12 48 Petrol 67
M 121.920 85.00 1898 4 8 Petrol 29
M 121.922 85.00 1898 4 8 Petrol 29
M 121.924 85.00 1898 4 8 Petrol 29
M 121.926 85.00 1897 4 8 Petrol 28
M 121.929 85.00 1897 4 8 Petrol 28
M 121.940 87.00 1988 4 8 Petrol 39
M 121.941 87.00 1988 4 8 Petrol 40
M 121.942 87.00 1988 4 8 Petrol 40
M 121.944 87.00 1988 4 8 Petrol 39
M 122.981 100.00 5956 8 32 Petrol 105
M 123.920 86.00 2525 6 12 Petrol 31
M 123.921 86.00 2527 6 12 Petrol 32
M 127.982 80.00 2196 6 12 Petrol 6
M 127.984 80.00 2196 6 12 Petrol 6
M 129.980 82.00 2497 6 12 Petrol 18
M 129.981 82.00 2497 6 12 Petrol 18
M 129.982 82.00 2497 6 12 Petrol 18
M 130.920 86.50 2750 6 12 Petrol 36
M 130.921 86.50 2778 6 12 Petrol 37
M 130.922 86.50 2778 6 12 Petrol 38
M 130.923 86.50 2750 6 12 Petrol 36
M 130.924 86.50 2778 6 12 Petrol 37
M 130.925 86.50 2778 6 12 Petrol 37
M 130.933 86.50 2778 6 12 Petrol 37
M 130.980 86.50 2750 6 12 Petrol 36
M 130.981 86.50 2750 6 12 Petrol 36
M 130.983 86.50 2750 6 12 Petrol 36
M 130.984 86.50 2778 6 12 Petrol 37
M 160 E6AL B03 63.50 599 3 6 Petrol 1
M 160 E6AL B04 63.50 599 3 6 Petrol 1
M 160 E6AL B05 63.50 599 3 6 Petrol 1
M 166.940 80.00 1397 4 8 Petrol 2
M 166.960 80.00 1598 4 8 Petrol 4
M 166.961 80.00 1598 4 8 Petrol 4
M 166.990 84.00 1898 4 8 Petrol 26
M 166.991 84.00 1898 4 8 Petrol 26
M 166.995 84.00 2084 4 8 Petrol 27
M 180.921 80.00 2196 6 12 Petrol 7
M 180.922 80.00 2196 6 12 Petrol 7
M 180.926 80.00 2196 6 12 Petrol 7
M 180.927 80.00 2196 6 12 Petrol 7
M 180.928 80.00 2196 6 12 Petrol 7
M 180.929 80.00 2196 6 12 Petrol 7
M 180.940 80.00 2196 6 12 Petrol 7
M 180.941 80.00 2196 6 12 Petrol 7
M 180.942 80.00 2196 6 12 Petrol 7
M 180.943 80.00 2196 6 12 Petrol 7
M 180.945 81.75 2293 6 12 Petrol 10
M 180.947 81.50 2281 6 12 Petrol 9
M 180.949 81.75 2293 6 12 Petrol 11
M 180.950 81.75 2293 6 12 Petrol 11
M 180.951 82.00 2306 6 12 Petrol 15
M 180.954 81.75 2293 6 12 Petrol 11
M 180.955 82.00 2292 6 12 Petrol 14
M 180.958 80.00 2196 6 24 Petrol 7
M 266.920 83.00 1498 4 8 Petrol 20
M 266.940 83.00 1699 4 8 Petrol 21
M 266.960 83.00 2034 4 8 Petrol 23
M 266.980 83.00 2034 4 8 Petrol 23
M 271.910 80.00 1597 4 16 Petrol 3
M 271.911 80.00 1597 4 16 Petrol 3
M 271.921 82.00 1796 4 16 Petrol 12
M 271.940 82.00 1796 4 16 Petrol 12
M 271.941 82.00 1796 4 16 Petrol 12
M 271.942 82.00 1796 4 16 Petrol 12
M 271.944 82.00 1796 4 16 Petrol 12
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M 271.946 82.00 1796 4 16 Petrol 12
M 271.948 82.00 1796 4 16 Petrol 12
M 271.950 82.00 1796 4 16 Petrol 13
M 271.951 82.00 1796 4 16 Petrol 13
M 271.952 82.00 1796 4 16 Petrol 13
M 271.954 82.00 1796 4 16 Petrol 13
M 271.955 82.00 1796 4 16 Petrol 13
M 271.956 82.00 1796 4 16 Petrol 12
M 271.957 82.00 1796 4 16 Petrol 13
OM 601.911 87.00 1997 4 8 Diesel 42
OM 601.912 87.00 1997 4 8 Diesel 42
OM 601.913 87.00 1997 4 8 Diesel 42
OM 601.921 87.00 2197 4 8 Diesel 45
OM 601.940 89.00 2299 4 8 Diesel 64
OM 601.941 89.00 2299 4 8 Diesel 64
OM 601.942 89.00 2299 4 8 Diesel 64
OM 601.943 89.00 2299 4 8 Diesel 64
OM 601A.970 89.00 2299 4 8 Diesel 64
OM 602.911 87.00 2497 5 10 Diesel 46
OM 602.912 87.00 2497 5 10 Diesel 46
OM 602.930 87.00 2497 5 10 Diesel 46
OM 602.931 87.00 2497 5 10 Diesel 46
OM 602.938 87.00 2497 5 10 Diesel 46
OM 602.939 87.00 2497 5 10 Diesel 46
OM 602.940 89.00 2874 5 10 Diesel 65
OM 602.942 89.00 2874 5 10 Diesel 65
OM 602.946 89.00 2874 5 10 Diesel 65
OM 602.947 89.00 2874 5 10 Diesel 65
OM 602.961 87.00 2497 5 10 Diesel 46
OM 602.962 87.00 2497 5 10 Diesel 46
OM 602.980 89.00 2874 5 10 Diesel 65
OM 602.982 89.00 2874 5 10 Diesel 65
OM 602.983 89.00 2874 5 10 Diesel 65
OM 602.984 89.00 2874 5 10 Diesel 65
OM 602.985 89.00 2874 5 10 Diesel 65
OM 602.986 89.00 2874 5 10 Diesel 65
OM 602.990 87.00 2497 5 10 Diesel 46
OM 602.991 89.00 2874 5 10 Diesel 65
OM 602.994 89.00 2874 5 10 Diesel 65
OM 602A.993 87.00 2497 5 10 Diesel 46
OM 603.912 87.00 2996 6 12 Diesel 48
OM 603.913 87.00 2996 6 12 Diesel 48
OM 603.931 87.00 2996 6 12 Diesel 48
OM 603.950 87.00 2996 6 12 Diesel 48
OM 603.960 87.00 2996 6 12 Diesel 48
OM 603.961 87.00 2996 6 12 Diesel 48
OM 603.962 87.00 2996 6 12 Diesel 48
OM 603.963 87.00 2996 6 12 Diesel 48
OM 603.970 89.00 3449 6 12 Diesel 66
OM 603.971 89.00 3449 6 12 Diesel 66
OM 603.972 89.00 3449 6 12 Diesel 66
OM 604.910 89.00 2155 4 16 Diesel 63
OM 604.912 89.00 2155 4 16 Diesel 63
OM 604.915 87.00 1997 4 16 Diesel 43
OM 604.917 87.00 1997 4 16 Diesel 43
OM 605.910 87.00 2497 5 20 Diesel 47
OM 605.911 87.00 2497 5 20 Diesel 47
OM 605.912 87.00 2497 5 20 Diesel 47
OM 605.960 87.00 2497 5 20 Diesel 47
OM 605.962 87.00 2497 5 20 Diesel 47
OM 606.910 87.00 2996 6 24 Diesel 49
OM 606.912 87.00 2996 6 24 Diesel 49
OM 606.961 87.00 2996 6 24 Diesel 49
OM 606.962 87.00 2996 6 24 Diesel 49
OM 606.964 87.00 2996 6 24 Diesel 49
OM 611.960 88.00 2148 4 16 Diesel 50
OM 611.961 88.00 2148 4 16 Diesel 50
OM 611.962 88.00 2148 4 16 Diesel 50
OM 611.980 88.00 2148 4 16 Diesel 50
OM 611.981 88.00 2148 4 16 Diesel 50
OM 611.987 88.00 2148 4 16 Diesel 50
OM 611A (60 KW CDI) 88.00 2148 4 16 Diesel 50
OM 611LA (75 KW CDI) 88.00 2148 4 16 Diesel 50
OM 612.961 88.00 2685 5 20 Diesel 52
OM 612.962 88.00 2685 5 20 Diesel 52
OM 612.963 88.00 2685 5 20 Diesel 52
OM 612.967 88.00 2685 5 20 Diesel 52
OM 612.981 88.00 2685 5 20 Diesel 52
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OM 612.990 88.00 2950 5 20 Diesel 54
OM 613.960 88.00 3222 6 24 Diesel 55
OM 613.961 88.00 3222 6 24 Diesel 55
OM 616 91.00 2404 4 8 Diesel 81
OM 616.912 91.00 2404 4 8 Diesel 81
OM 616.913 91.00 2404 4 8 Diesel 81
OM 616.914 91.00 2404 4 8 Diesel 81
OM 616.916 91.00 2404 4 8 Diesel 81
OM 616.917 91.00 2404 4 8 Diesel 81
OM 616.930 91.00 2404 4 8 Diesel 81
OM 616.933 91.00 2404 4 8 Diesel 81
OM 616.934 91.00 2404 4 8 Diesel 81
OM 616.936 91.00 2404 4 8 Diesel 81
OM 616.937 91.00 2404 4 8 Diesel 81
OM 616.938 91.00 2404 4 8 Diesel 81
OM 616.939 91.00 2404 4 8 Diesel 81
OM 616.940 91.00 2404 4 8 Diesel 81
OM 616.960 91.00 2404 4 8 Diesel 81
OM 616.961 91.00 2404 4 8 Diesel 81
OM 616.963 91.00 2404 4 8 Diesel 81
OM 617.910 91.00 2998 5 10 Diesel 82
OM 617.912 91.00 2998 5 10 Diesel 82
OM 617.913 91.00 2998 5 10 Diesel 82
OM 617.931 91.00 2998 5 10 Diesel 82
OM 617.932 91.00 2998 5 10 Diesel 82
OM 617.950 91.00 2998 5 10 Diesel 82
OM 617.951 91.00 2998 5 10 Diesel 82
OM 617.952 91.00 2998 5 10 Diesel 82
OM 628.960 86.00 3996 8 32 Diesel 35
OM 628.961 86.00 3996 8 32 Diesel 35
OM 628.962 86.00 3996 8 32 Diesel 35
OM 628.963 86.00 3996 8 32 Diesel 35
OM 629.910 86.00 3996 8 32 Diesel 35
OM 629.911 86.00 3996 8 32 Diesel 35
OM 629.912 86.00 3996 8 32 Diesel 35
OM 640.940 83.00 1991 4 16 Diesel 22
OM 640.941 83.00 1991 4 16 Diesel 22
OM 640.942 83.00 1991 4 16 Diesel 22
OM 642.820 83.00 2987 6 24 Diesel 24
OM 642.822 83.00 2987 6 24 Diesel 24
OM 642.830 83.00 2987 6 24 Diesel 24
OM 642.832 83.00 2987 6 24 Diesel 24
OM 642.836 83.00 2987 6 24 Diesel 24
OM 642.850 83.00 2987 6 24 Diesel 24
OM 642.856 83.00 2987 6 24 Diesel 24
OM 642.870 83.00 2987 6 24 Diesel 24
OM 642.910 83.00 2987 6 24 Diesel 24
OM 642.920 83.00 2987 6 24 Diesel 24
OM 642.921 83.00 2987 6 24 Diesel 24
OM 642.930 83.00 2987 6 24 Diesel 24
OM 642.932 83.00 2987 6 24 Diesel 24
OM 642.940 83.00 2987 6 24 Diesel 24
OM 642.950 83.00 2987 6 24 Diesel 24
OM 642.960 83.00 2987 6 24 Diesel 24
OM 642.970 83.00 2987 6 24 Diesel 24
OM 642.990 83.00 2987 6 24 Diesel 24
OM 642.992 83.00 2987 6 24 Diesel 24
OM 642.993 83.00 2987 6 24 Diesel 24
OM 646.811 88.00 2148 4 16 Diesel 51
OM 646.812 88.00 2148 4 16 Diesel 51
OM 646.820 88.00 2148 4 16 Diesel 51
OM 646.821 88.00 2148 4 16 Diesel 51
OM 646.951 88.00 2148 4 16 Diesel 51
OM 646.961 88.00 2148 4 16 Diesel 51
OM 646.962 88.00 2148 4 16 Diesel 51
OM 646.963 88.00 2148 4 16 Diesel 51
OM 646.966 88.00 2148 4 16 Diesel 51
OM 646.980 88.00 2148 4 16 Diesel 51
OM 646.981 88.00 2148 4 16 Diesel 51
OM 646.982 88.00 2148 4 16 Diesel 51
OM 646.983 88.00 2148 4 16 Diesel 51
OM 646.984 88.00 2148 4 16 Diesel 51
OM 646.985 88.00 2148 4 16 Diesel 51
OM 646.986 88.00 2148 4 16 Diesel 51
OM 646.989 88.00 2148 4 16 Diesel 51
OM 646.990 88.00 2148 4 16 Diesel 51
OM 647.961 88.00 2685 5 20 Diesel 53
OM 647.981 88.00 2685 5 20 Diesel 53
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OM 648.960 88.00 3222 6 24 Diesel 56
OM 648.961 88.00 3222 6 24 Diesel 56
OM 668.914 80.00 1689 4 16 Diesel 5
OM 668.940 80.00 1689 4 16 Diesel 5
OM 668.941 80.00 1689 4 16 Diesel 5
OM 668.942 80.00 1689 4 16 Diesel 5
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n 1  63.50
M 160 E6AL B03 599cc 3 Cyl. 6 Valves 40kW/54PS Petrol Turbo Intercooled TD9520

M 160 E6AL B04 599cc 3 Cyl. 6 Valves 33kW/45PS Petrol Turbo Intercooled Injection TD16490

M 160 E6AL B05 599cc 3 Cyl. 6 Valves 45kW/61PS Petrol Injection TD16491

V94803 I 160 053 00 01  45°  H   
30.00 x 6.00 x 89.35  MB   cr      

V94804 E 160 050 00 27  45° ss    
25.00 x 6.00 x 89.20  MD   cr      

n 2  80.00
M 166.940 1397cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 60kW/81PS Petrol  TD9445

A-Class A 140 (W168) 07/1997→08/2004  

V94394 I 166 053 0101  45°  H VAG96095 I  HR5097 S 
40.00 x 6.00 x 103.00  MB       37.60 x 6.00 x 12.55  

V94395 E 166 050 0327  45° ss  VAG96096 E  
34.00 x 7.00 x 102.70  MD       37.60 x 7.00 x 12.55  

n 3  80.00
M 271.910 1597cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 105-115kW/143-156PS Petrol Compressor DOHC TD23992

M 271.911 1597cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 95kW/129PS Petrol DOHC TD23993

C Class C 180 Kompressor (W204) 01/2008→ C Class T-Model C 180 Kompressor (S204) 01/2008→
CLC-Class CLC 160 (CL203) 02/2009→  

V95075 I 271 053 06 01  45°     
30.50 x 5.98 x 105.42           

V95076 E 271 050 06 27  45°     
26.96 x 5.97 x 109.28           

n 4  80.00
M 166.960 1598cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 75kW/102PS Petrol  TD9446

M 166.961 1598cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 60-75kW/82-102PS Petrol  TD18174

A-Class A 140 (W168) 01/2001→08/2004 A-Class A 160 (W168) 07/1997→08/2004
Vaneo 1.6 (414) 02/2002→  

V94394 I 166 053 0101  45°  H VAG96095 I  HR5097 S 
40.00 x 6.00 x 103.00  MB       37.60 x 6.00 x 12.55  

V94395 E 166 050 0327  45° ss  VAG96096 E  
34.00 x 7.00 x 102.70  MD       37.60 x 7.00 x 12.55  

n 5  80.00
OM 668.914 1689cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 55-67kW/75-91PS Diesel Turbocharged TD18173

OM 668.940 1689cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 60-70kW/82-95PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD10647

OM 668.941 1689cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 44/55kW/60/75PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD10648

OM 668.942 1689cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 60-70kW/82-95PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD17001

A-Class A 160 CDI (W168) 07/1998→08/2004 A-Class A 170 CDI (W168) 07/1998→08/2004
Vaneo 1.7 CDI (414) 02/2002→  

V94400 I 668 053 03 01  45°  H VAG96098 I  HR5056 S 
29.60 x 6.00 x 105.20  MB   cr    47.50 x 6.00 x 11.55  

V94401 E 668 050 02 27  45°  H   
24.60 x 7.00 x 105.00  MG         
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n 6  80.00
M 127.982 2196cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 88kW/120PS Petrol  TD9951

M 127.984 2196cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 88kW/120PS Petrol  TD9987

Coupe 220 SEB (W111) 01/1961→12/1965 Heckflosse 220 SEB (W111, W112) 08/1959→08/1965

V94535 I 121 053 00 01  45°  H   
44.20 x 9.00 x 128.00  MB         

V94536 E 180 053 15 05  45° ss H   
35.10 x 10.00 x 112.70  MG         

n 7  80.00
M 180.921 2196cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 63kW/86PS Petrol  TD9958

M 180.922 2196cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 70kW/95PS Petrol  TD22718

M 180.926 2196cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 70kW/95PS Petrol  TD22719

M 180.927 2196cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 70kW/95PS Petrol  TD22720

M 180.928 2196cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 70kW/95PS Petrol  TD22721

M 180.929 2196cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 70kW/95PS Petrol  TD22722

M 180.940 2196cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 70kW/95PS Petrol  TD9949

M 180.941 2196cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 81kW/110PS Petrol  TD9950

M 180.942 2196cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 70kW/95PS Petrol  TD22724

M 180.943 2196cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 70kW/95PS Petrol  TD22725

M 180.958 2196cc 6 Cyl. 24 Valves 60kW/81PS Petrol  TD16997

Heckflosse 220B (W111, W112) 08/1959→08/1965 Heckflosse (W111, W112) 220 SB 08/1959→08/1965
Ponton 220 (W180) 01/1954→12/1956  

V94536 E 180 053 15 05  45° ss H   
35.10 x 10.00 x 112.70  MG         

n 8  80.30
A 70NV 1767cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 51kW/69PS Petrol  TD5239

Henschel 2-t 207 1.8 02/1973→12/1977  

V91325 I 74 84 801  45° ss H   
32.10 x 6.97 x 108.30  MG   cr      

V91366 E   45° ss H   
29.10 x 6.97 x 108.30  MD   cr      

n 9  81.50
M 180.947 2281cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 88kW/120PS Petrol  TD9952

Heckflosse 230 S (W111, W112) 07/1965→01/1968  

V95096 E 129 053 01 05  45°   VAG51028B I  
37.10 x 10.95 x 113.27         55.00 x 9.02 x 14.06  

      VAG92200B E  
      45.00 x 11.02 x 15.06  

n 10  81.75
M 180.945 2293cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 77kW/105PS Petrol  TD9964

Heckflosse 230 (W110) 07/1965→02/1968  

V95096 E 129 053 01 05  45°     
37.10 x 10.95 x 113.27           
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n 11  81.75
M 180.949 2293cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 77kW/105PS Petrol  TD9965

M 180.950 2293cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 88kW/120PS Petrol  TD9953

M 180.954 2293cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 88kW/120PS Petrol  TD2201

/8 230.6 (W114) 01/1968→11/1976 Heckflosse 230 (W110) 07/1965→02/1968
Heckflosse 230 S (W111, W112) 07/1965→01/1968  

V95096 E 129 053 01 05  45°   VAG51028B I  
37.10 x 10.95 x 113.27         55.00 x 9.02 x 14.06  

      VAG92200B E  
      45.00 x 11.02 x 15.06  

n 12  82.00
M 271.921 1796cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 90kW/122PS Petrol Supercharged Injection TD18424

M 271.940 1796cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 120kW/163PS Petrol Supercharged TD16883

M 271.941 1796cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 120kW/163PS Petrol Supercharged TD17329

M 271.942 1796cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 125kW/170PS Petrol Supercharged TD16392

M 271.944 1796cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 120kW/163PS Petrol Supercharged TD17432

M 271.946 1796cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 105-125kW/143-170PS Petrol Supercharged TD17433

M 271.948 1796cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 141kW/192PS Petrol Supercharged Injection TD17434

M 271.956 1796cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 135kW/184PS Petrol Supercharged TD22141

C-Class C 180 Kompressor (W203) 05/2002→ C-Class C 200 CGI Kompressor (W203) 07/2003→
C-Class C 200 Kompressor (W203) 05/2002→ C-Class C 230 Kompressor (W203) 02/2004→
C-Class  Coupe C 160 Kompressor (CL203) 05/2002→06/2011 C-Class  Coupe C 180 Kompressor (CL203) 05/2002→06/2011
C-Class  Coupe C 200 Kompressor (CL203) 05/2002→06/2011 C-Class  Coupe C 230 Kompressor (CL203) 05/2002→06/2011
C-Class Coupe C 200 CGI Kompressor (CL203) 03/2003→06/2011 C-Class Coupe C 220 (CL203) 05/2002→06/2011
C-Class T-Model C 180 Kompressor (S203) 05/2002→08/2007 C-Class T-Model C 200 CGI Kompressor (S203) 07/2003→08/2007
C-Class T-Model C 200 Kompressor (S203) 05/2002→08/2007 C-Class T-Model C 230 Kompressor (S203) 02/2004→08/2007
CLC-Class 180 Kompressor (CL203) 05/2008→ CLK Coupe 200 CGI (C209) 07/2003→
CLK Coupe 200 Kompressor (C209) 09/2002→ CLK Cabriolet Convertible 200 CGI (A209) 07/2003→
CLK Cabriolet Convertible 200 Kompressor (A209) 02/2003→ E-Class E 200 (W211) 11/2002→12/2008
E-Class E 200 Kompressor (W211) 11/2002→12/2008 E-Class T-Model E 200 Kompressor (W211) 03/2003→07/2009
SLK Convertible 200 Kompressor (R171) 03/2004→  

V95075 I 271 053 06 01  45°     HR5085 S (4)
30.50 x 5.98 x 105.42           

V98068 I 271 053 00 01  45°     
30.50 x 7.00 x 105.40  MB   cr      

V95076 E 271 050 06 27  45°     
26.96 x 5.97 x 109.28           

V98069 E 271 050 04 27  45° ss    
27.00 x 7.00 x 109.20  MG   cr      
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n 13  82.00
M 271.950 1796cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 120-135kW/163_184PS Petrol  TD20359

M 271.951 1796cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 115kW/156PS Petrol DOHC TD23995

M 271.952 1796cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 115kW/156PS Petrol  TD20358

M 271.954 1796cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 135kW/184PS Petrol  TD21027

M 271.955 1796cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 135kW/184PS Petrol Supercharged TD20858

M 271.957 1796cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 120-135kW/163-184PS Petrol Compressor DOHC TD23994

C Class C 180 Kompressor (W204) 01/2007→ C Class C 200 Kompressor (W204) 01/2007→
C Class T-Model C 180 Kompressor (S204) 08/2007→ C Class T-Model C 200 Kompressor (S204) 08/2007→
CLC-Class CLC 200 Kompressor (CL203) 05/2008→ CLK 200 Kompressor (C209) 10/2006→
CLK Convertible 200 Kompressor (A209) 10/2006→ SLK 200 Kompressor (R171) 01/2008→
Sprinter 3.5 216 (906) 09/2008→ Sprinter 3.5 316 (906) 09/2008→
Sprinter 3.5 316 NGT (906) 09/2008→ Sprinter 3.5 516 (906) 09/2008→
Sprinter 3.5 516 NGT (906) 09/2008→  

V95075 I 271 053 06 01  45°     
30.50 x 5.98 x 105.42           

V95076 E 271 050 06 27  45°     
26.96 x 5.97 x 109.28           

n 14  82.00
M 180.955 2292cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 88kW/120PS Petrol  TD19238

V95096 E 129 053 01 05  45°   VAG51028B I  
37.10 x 10.95 x 113.27         55.00 x 9.02 x 14.06  

      VAG92200B E  
      45.00 x 11.02 x 15.06  

n 15  82.00
M 180.951 2306cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 79kW/107PS Petrol  TD22726

V95096 E 129 053 01 05  45°     
37.10 x 10.95 x 113.27           

n 16  82.00
M 108.924 2496cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 85kW/116PS Petrol  TD19045

M 114.981 2496cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 105-110kW/143-150PS Petrol  TD2138

V95096 E 129 053 01 05  45°   VAG51028B I  
37.10 x 10.95 x 113.27         55.00 x 9.02 x 14.06  

      VAG92200B E  
      45.00 x 11.02 x 15.06  

n 17  82.00
M 114.923 2496cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 85kW/116PS Petrol  TD22704

V95096 E 129 053 01 05  45°     
37.10 x 10.95 x 113.27           
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n 18  82.00
M 108.920 2497cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 96kW/131PS Petrol  TD9962

M 114.920 2497cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 85-96kW/116-130PS Petrol  TD2136

M 114.980 2497cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 110kW/150PS Petrol  TD2137

M 129.980 2497cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 110kW/150PS Petrol  TD9963

M 129.981 2497cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 110kW/150PS Petrol  TD9988

M 129.982 2497cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 110kW/150PS Petrol  TD9955

/8 250 (W114) 01/1968→08/1972 /8 Coupe 250 C (W114) 04/1969→06/1972
/8 Coupe 250 CE (W114) 04/1969→04/1972 Coupe 250 SE (W111) 01/1965→12/1967
Pagode 250 SL (W113) 01/1966→01/1968 S-Class 250 S (W108, W109) 01/1966→12/1969
S-Class 250 SE (W108, W109) 01/1966→12/1967  

V95096 E 129 053 01 05  45°   VAG51028B I  
37.10 x 10.95 x 113.27         55.00 x 9.02 x 14.06  

      VAG92200B E  
      45.00 x 11.02 x 15.06  

n 19  82.90
M 103.940 2599cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 117kW/159PS Petrol SOHC TD9435

M 103.941 2599cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 117kW/159PS Petrol SOHC TD2096

M 103.942 2599cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 117kW/159PS Petrol SOHC TD2097

M 103.943 2599cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 118kW/160PS Petrol SOHC TD2098

190 2.6 (W201) 10/1982→09/1988 190 E 2.6 (W201) 09/1986→08/1993
E-Class 260 E (W124) 09/1985→08/1992 Kombi 260 TE FGST. (S124) 09/1985→08/1992
S-Class 260 SE (W126) 09/1985→06/1991  

V94284 I 103 053 23 01  45°  H VAG92380B I  HR759 S 
40.00 x 8.00 x 110.20  MB       42.00 x 8.00 x 14.04  

V94285 E 103 050 13 27  45° ss H VAG96138B I  
35.00 x 9.00 x 110.90  ME   cr    42.00 x 8.02 x 14.05  

      VAG92342B E  
      48.00 x 9.00 x 14.04  

      VAG96162B E  
      38.00 x 9.02 x 13.56  

n 20  83.00
M 266.920 1498cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 70kW/95PS Petrol Injection TD18148

A-Class A 150 (W169) 09/2004→ B-Class B 150 (W245) 03/2005→

V94396 I 166 053 0201  45°  H VAG96095 I  HR5097 S 
43.00 x 6.00 x 103.00  MB       37.60 x 6.00 x 12.55  

V94397 E 166 050 0427  45° ss  VAG96287 I  
36.00 x 7.00 x 102.70  MD       37.50 x 6.00 x 12.76  

V98070 E 266 050 00 27  45°   VAG96096 E  
35.00 x 7.00 x 102.70  ME       37.60 x 7.00 x 12.55  

      VAG96178 E  
      37.50 x 7.02 x 12.76  
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n 21  83.00
M 266.940 1699cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 85kW/116PS Petrol Injection TD18149

A-Class A 170 (W169) 09/2004→ B-Class B 170 (W245) 03/2005→

V94396 I 166 053 0201  45°  H VAG96095 I  HR5097 S 
43.00 x 6.00 x 103.00  MB       37.60 x 6.00 x 12.55  

V94397 E 166 050 0427  45° ss  VAG96287 I  
36.00 x 7.00 x 102.70  MD       37.50 x 6.00 x 12.76  

V98070 E 266 050 00 27  45°   VAG96096 E  
35.00 x 7.00 x 102.70  ME       37.60 x 7.00 x 12.55  

      VAG96178 E  
      37.50 x 7.02 x 12.76  

n 22  83.00
OM 640.940 1991cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 80kW/109PS Diesel Turbocharged TD18151

OM 640.941 1991cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 103kW/140PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD18152

OM 640.942 1991cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 60kW/81PS Diesel Turbocharged TD18153

A-Class A 160 CDI (W169) 09/2004→ A-Class A 180 CDI (W169) 09/2004→
A-Class A 200 CDI (W169) 09/2004→ B-Class B 180 CDI (W245) 03/2005→
B-Class B 200 CDI (W245) 03/2005→  

V98071 I 642 053 04 01  45°     HR791 S 
28.50 x 6.00 x 102.30  MB   cr      

V98072 E 642 050 05 27  45°     
25.40 x 6.00 x 102.30  ME   cr      

n 23  83.00
M 266.960 2034cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 100kW/136PS Petrol Injection TD18150

M 266.980 2034cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 142kW/193PS Petrol Turbocharged Injection TD18415

A-Class A 200 (W169) 09/2004→ B-Class B 200 (W245) 03/2005→

V94396 I 166 053 0201  45°  H VAG96095 I  HR5097 S 
43.00 x 6.00 x 103.00  MB       37.60 x 6.00 x 12.55  

V98070 E 266 050 00 27  45°   VAG96287 I  
35.00 x 7.00 x 102.70  ME       37.50 x 6.00 x 12.76  

      VAG96096 E  
      37.60 x 7.00 x 12.55  

      VAG96178 E  
      37.50 x 7.02 x 12.76  
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n 24  83.00
OM 642.820 2987cc V6 Cyl. 24 Valves 155kW/211PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled Direct Inj. DOHC TD23810

OM 642.822 2987cc V6 Cyl. 24 Valves 165kW/224PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD19207

OM 642.830 2987cc V6 Cyl. 24 Valves 170kW/231PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled Direct Inj. DOHC TD23772

OM 642.832 2987cc V6 Cyl. 24 Valves 155-170kW/211-231PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled Direct Inj. DOHC TD23751

OM 642.836 2987cc V6 Cyl. 24 Valves 170kW/231PS Diesel Turbocharged Direct Inj. DOHC TD23723

OM 642.850 2987cc V6 Cyl. 24 Valves 155-170kW/211-231PS Diesel Turbocharged Direct Inj. DOHC TD23781

OM 642.856 2987cc V6 Cyl. 24 Valves 170kW/231PS Diesel Turbocharged Direct Inj. DOHC TD23790

OM 642.870 2987cc V6 Cyl. 24 Valves 155kW/211PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled Direct Inj. DOHC TD24810

OM 642.910 2987cc V6 Cyl. 24 Valves 165kW/224PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD18416

OM 642.920 2987cc V6 Cyl. 24 Valves 140-165kW/190-224PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD18431

OM 642.921 2987cc V6 Cyl. 24 Valves 140kW/190PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD18428

OM 642.930 2987cc V6 Cyl. 24 Valves 173kW/235PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD19213

OM 642.932 2987cc V6 Cyl. 24 Valves 173kW/235PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled Direct Inj. DOHC TD23761

OM 642.940 2987cc V6 Cyl. 24 Valves 140-165kW/190-224PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD18197

OM 642.950 2987cc V6 Cyl. 24 Valves 140kW/190PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD19206

OM 642.960 2987cc V6 Cyl. 24 Valves 165kW/224PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD20361

OM 642.970 2987cc V6 Cyl. 24 Valves 165kW/224PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD20729

OM 642.990 2987cc V6 Cyl. 24 Valves 150kW/204PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD22148

OM 642.992 2987cc V6 Cyl. 24 Valves 135kW/184PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD22149

OM 642.993 2987cc V6 Cyl. 24 Valves 135kW/184PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled Direct Inj. DOHC TD25661

C Class  C 300 CDI 4-matic (W204) 01/2011→ C Class  C 350 CDI (W204) 10/2009→
C Class  C 350 CDI 4-matic (W204) 10/2009→ C Class T-Model  C 350 CDI (S204) 10/2009→
C Class T-Model  C 350 CDI 4-matic (S204) 10/2009→ C-Class C 320 CDI (W203) 01/2005→
C-Class C 320 CDI (W204) 01/2007→ C-Class T-Model C 320 CDI (S203) 06/2005→08/2007
C-Class T-Model C 320 CDI (S204) 08/2007→ CLK 320 CDI (C209) 01/2005→
CLK Cabriolet 320 CDI (A209) 03/2005→ CLS 320 CDI (C219) 01/2005→12/2010
E-Class E 280 CDI (W211) 03/2005→12/2008 E-Class E 280 CDI 4-matic (W211) 03/2005→12/2008
E-Class E 300 (W211) 09/2007→12/2008 E-Class  E 300 CDI (W212) 03/2011→
E-Class E 320 CDI (W211) 03/2005→12/2008 E-Class E 320 CDI 4-matic (W211) 03/2005→12/2008
E-Class  E 350 BlueTEC (W212) 01/2009→ E-Class  E 350 CDI (W212) 01/2009→
E-Class  E 350 CDI 4-matic (W212) 09/2009→ E-Class Convertible  E 350 CDI (A207) 01/2010→
E-Class Coupe  E 350 CDI (C207) 01/2009→ E-Class T-Model E 280 T CDI (S211) 03/2005→07/2009
E-Class T-Model E 280 T CDI 4-matic (S211) 03/2005→07/2009 E-Class T-Model E 320 T CDI (S211) 03/2005→07/2009
E-Class T-Model E 320 T CDI 4-matic (S211) 03/2005→07/2009 E-Class T-Model  E 350 BlueTEC (S212) 11/2009→
E-Class T-Model  E 350 CDI (S212) 11/2009→ E-Class T-Model  E 350 CDI 4-matic (S212) 11/2009→
G-Class  G 320 CDI (W463) 09/2006→ G-Class Cabrio  G 320 CDI (W463) 09/2006→
GL- Class GL 350 CDI (X164) 10/2010→ GL-Class GL 320 CDI (X164) 09/2006→05/2009
GL-Class GL 350 CDI (X164) 05/2009→ GL-Class  GL 350 CDI BlueTEC (X164) 12/2009→
GLK-Class  350 CDI 4-matic (X204) 07/2009→ M-Class ML 280 CDI 4-matic (W164) 07/2005→07/2009
M-Class ML 300 CDI 4-matic (W164) 07/2009→ M-Class ML 320 CDI 4-matic (W164) 07/2005→07/2009
M-Class ML 350 CDI 4-matic (W164) 07/2009→ M-Class  ML 350 CDI 4-matic(W164) 09/2009→
R-Class R 280 CDI 4-matic (W251) 05/2006→ R-Class R 320 CDI 4-matic (W251) 01/2006→
R-Class R 320 CDI 4-matic (W251, V251) 01/2006→ R-Class R 350 BlueTEC 4-matic (W251, V251) 07/2009→
R-Class R 350 CDI 4-matic (W251, V251) 01/2006→ S-Class S 320 CDI (W221) 12/2005→
S-Class  S 320 CDI 4-matic (W221) 10/2006→ S-Class S 320 CDI 4-matic (W221) 10/2006→
Sprinter 3.5-t 318 CDI (906) 06/2006→ Sprinter 3-t 218 CDI (906) 06/2006→
Viano 3.0 CDI (W639) 03/2006→ Vito 120 CDI (W639) 09/2007→
Vito / Mixto 120 CDI (W639) 09/2007→  

V98071 I 642 053 04 01  45°     
28.50 x 6.00 x 102.30  MB   cr      

V98072 E 642 050 05 27  45°     
25.40 x 6.00 x 102.30  ME   cr      
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n 25  83.20
M 112.910 2398cc V6 Cyl. 18 Valves 125kW/170PS Petrol  TD9420

M 112.911 2398cc V6 Cyl. 18 Valves 125kW/170PS Petrol  TD9887

C-Class C 240 (W202) 06/1997→05/2000 C-Class C 240 T (S202) 06/1997→09/2000
E-Class E 240 (W210) 06/1997→08/2000 E-Class E 240 T (S210) 06/1997→03/2003

V94388 I 113 053 0001  45°  H VAG96097 IE  
30.00 x 7.00 x 120.60  MB       50.00 x 7.00 x 12.74  

V94389 E 113 050 0127  45° ss    
30.00 x 7.00 x 121.60  MD         

n 26  84.00
M 166.990 1898cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 92kW/125PS Petrol  TD15448

M 166.991 1898cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 92kW/125PS Petrol  TD18176

A-Class A 190 (W168) 03/1999→08/2004 Vaneo 1.9 (414) 02/2002→

V94396 I 166 053 0201  45°  H VAG96095 I  HR5097 S 
43.00 x 6.00 x 103.00  MB       37.60 x 6.00 x 12.55  

V94397 E 166 050 0427  45° ss  VAG96096 E  
36.00 x 7.00 x 102.70  MD       37.60 x 7.00 x 12.55  

n 27  84.00
M 166.995 2084cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 103kW/140PS Petrol  TD16882

A-Class A 210 (W168) 03/2002→08/2004  

V94396 I 166 053 0201  45°  H VAG96095 I  HR5097 S 
43.00 x 6.00 x 103.00  MB       37.60 x 6.00 x 12.55  

V94397 E 166 050 0427  45° ss  VAG96096 E  
36.00 x 7.00 x 102.70  MD       37.60 x 7.00 x 12.55  

n 28  85.00
M 121.926 1897cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 50kW/68PS Petrol  TD22712

M 121.929 1897cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 59kW/80PS Petrol  TD22713

V94535 I 121 053 00 01  45°  H   
44.20 x 9.00 x 128.00  MB         

n 29  85.00
M 121.920 1898cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 59kW/80PS Petrol  TD9957

M 121.922 1898cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 48kW/65PS Petrol  TD17787

M 121.924 1898cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 59kW/80PS Petrol  TD9947

Heckflosse 190 C (W110) 04/1961→08/1965 Ponton 190 b (W121) 06/1959→12/1961

V94535 I 121 053 00 01  45°  H   
44.20 x 9.00 x 128.00  MB         

V94536 E 180 053 15 05  45° ss H   
35.10 x 10.00 x 112.70  MG         
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n 30  85.30
M 111.920 1799cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 90kW/122PS Petrol DOHC TD2131

M 111.921 1799cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 90kW/122PS Petrol SOHC TD5235

C-Class C 180 (W202) 03/1993→09/2000 C-Class C 180 T (S202) 03/1993→09/2000

V95011 I 111 053 04 01  45°  H VAG96096 IE  HR5085 S (4)
33.00 x 7.00 x 101.40  MB   cr    37.60 x 7.00 x 12.55  

V94792 E 111 050 06 27  45°  H VAG96149 IE  
29.00 x 6.96 x 103.50  MG   cr    37.50 x 7.02 x 12.59  

V95012 E 111 050 06 27  45°  H VAG96178 IE  
29.00 x 7.00 x 103.45  MG   cr    37.50 x 7.02 x 12.76  

n 31  86.00
M 123.920 2525cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 95-103kW/129-140PS Petrol  TD18724

V95096 E 129 053 01 05  45°   VAG51028B I  
37.10 x 10.95 x 113.27         55.00 x 9.02 x 14.06  

      VAG92200B E  
      45.00 x 11.02 x 15.06  

n 32  86.00
M 123.921 2527cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 95-103kW/129-140PS Petrol  TD2194

Kombi Estate 250 T (S123) 05/1978→08/1982 Saloon 250 (W123) 02/1976→07/1985

V95096 E 129 053 01 05  45°   VAG51028B I  
37.10 x 10.95 x 113.27         55.00 x 9.02 x 14.06  

      VAG92200B E  
      45.00 x 11.02 x 15.06  
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n 33  86.00
M 110.921 2746cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 115kW/156PS Petrol  TD2115

M 110.922 2746cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 115kW/156PS Petrol  TD2116

M 110.923 2746cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 115kW/156PS Petrol  TD2117

M 110.931 2746cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 107kW/145PS Petrol  TD17796

M 110.932 2746cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 105kW/143PS Petrol  TD17726

M 110.981 2746cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 136kW/185PS Petrol  TD2120

M 110.982 2746cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 136kW/185PS Petrol  TD2121

M 110.983 2746cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 136kW/185PS Petrol  TD2122

M 110.984 2746cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 136kW/185PS Petrol  TD4659

M 110.985 2746cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 136kW/185PS Petrol  TD2124

M 110.986 2746cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 136kW/185PS Petrol  TD2125

M 110.991 2746cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 125kW/170PS Petrol  TD17797

M 110.992 2746cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 125kW/170PS Petrol  TD17798

/8 280 (114.060) 06/1972→11/1976 /8 280 CE (114.072) 06/1972→01/1977
/8 280 E (114.062) 06/1972→11/1976 /8 Coupe 280 C (114.073) 06/1972→02/1977
Coupe  280 C (C123) 03/1977→03/1980 S-Class 280 S (W116) 08/1972→07/1980
S-Class 280 SE,SEL (W116) 08/1972→07/1980 SL Convertible 280 SL (R107) 08/1974→07/1985
SL  Coupe 280 SLC (C107) 08/1974→09/1981 Stufenheck 280 E (W123) 02/1976→11/1985

V95071 I 110 050 07 26  45°   VAG92171B I  HL196 S 
45.24 x 8.95 x 115.00         51.50 x 9.02 x 14.06  →007976

V95072 E 110 050 00 27  45°   VAG96152 I  HR754 S
37.10 x 11.00 x 118.15         51.50 x 9.02 x 14.05  007977→

      VAG92172B E  HL196 S 
      54.30 x 11.02 x 15.06  →010931

      VAG92414B E  HR754 S
      54.00 x 9.02 x 15.06  010932→

n 34  86.00
M 110.924 2746cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 115kW/156PS Petrol  TD2118

M 110.926 2746cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 115kW/156PS Petrol  TD2119

M 110.987 2746cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 136kW/185PS Petrol  TD2126

M 110.988 2746cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 136kW/185PS Petrol  TD2127

M 110.989 2746cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 136kW/185PS Petrol  TD2128

M 110.990 2746cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 136kW/185PS Petrol  TD2129

M 110.994 2746cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 110-115kW/150-156PS Petrol  TD2130

Coupe 280 CE (C123) 03/1977→11/1985 G-Class 280 GE (W460) 11/1979→08/1989
Kombi 280 TE (S123) 09/1977→11/1985 S-Class 280 S (W126) 12/1979→07/1985
S-Class 280 SE,SEL (W126) 10/1979→07/1985 SL Convertible 280 SL (R107) 08/1974→07/1985
SL  Coupe 280 SLC (C107) 08/1974→09/1981 Stufenheck 280 E (W123) 02/1976→11/1985

V95071 I 110 050 07 26  45°   VAG92171B I  HL196 S 
45.24 x 8.95 x 115.00         51.50 x 9.02 x 14.06  HR754 S 
      VAG96152 I  HL196 S 
      51.50 x 9.02 x 14.05  →010931

      VAG92172B E  HR754 S 
      54.30 x 11.02 x 15.06  010932→

      VAG92414B E  
      54.00 x 9.02 x 15.06  
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n 35  86.00
OM 628.960 3996cc V8 Cyl. 32 Valves 184-191kW/250-260PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD15462

OM 628.961 3996cc V8 Cyl. 32 Valves 191kW/260PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD17545

OM 628.962 3996cc V8 Cyl. 32 Valves 184kW/250PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD15459

OM 628.963 3996cc V8 Cyl. 32 Valves 184kW/250PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD17010

OM 629.910 3996cc V8 Cyl. 32 Valves 231kW/314PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD19144

OM 629.911 3996cc V8 Cyl. 32 Valves 235kW/320PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD20332

OM 629.912 3996cc V8 Cyl. 32 Valves 225kW/306PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD19208

E-Class E 400 CDI (W211) 02/2003→12/2008 E-Class (W211) E 420 CDI 01/2006→12/2008
G-Class G 400 CDI (W463) 12/2000→ G-Class Cabrio G 400 CDI (W463) 12/2000→
GL-Class GL 420 CDI (X164) 09/2006→05/2009 M-Class ML 400 CDI (W163) 09/2001→06/2005
M-Class ML 420 CDI 4-matic (W164) 02/2006→09/2009 S-Class S 400 CDI (W220) 06/2000→08/2005
S-Class S 420 CDI (W221) 10/2006→  

V98066 I 628 053 00 01  45°   VAG96241 IE  HR5085 S (8)
28.70 x 7.00 x 104.10  MB       37.50 x 7.02 x 12.58  

V98067 E 628 053 00 05  45°     
26.20 x 7.00 x 104.50  ME         

n 36  86.50
M 130.920 2750cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 103kW/140PS Petrol  TD2195

M 130.923 2750cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 96kW/131PS Petrol  TD2196

M 130.980 2750cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 118kW/160PS Petrol  TD2197

M 130.981 2750cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 118kW/160PS Petrol  TD4673

M 130.983 2750cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 125kW/170PS Petrol  TD2200

/8 250 2.8 (W114) 06/1972→11/1976 /8 Coupe 250 C 2.8 (W114) 06/1972→11/1976
Coupe 280 SE (W111) 01/1967→12/1971 Pagode 280 SL (W113) 01/1968→03/1971
S-Class 280 S (W108, W109) 10/1967→07/1972 S-Class 280 SE,SEL (W108, W109) 01/1968→08/1972
S-Class 300 SEL (W108, W109) 01/1968→08/1972  

V95096 E 129 053 01 05  45°   VAG51028B I  
37.10 x 10.95 x 113.27         55.00 x 9.02 x 14.06  

      VAG92200B E  
      45.00 x 11.02 x 15.06  

n 37  86.50
M 130.921 2778cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 92kW/125PS Petrol  TD17792

M 130.924 2778cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 89kW/121PS Petrol  TD17793

M 130.925 2778cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 81kW/110PS Petrol  TD16996

M 130.933 2778cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 87kW/118PS Petrol  TD17794

M 130.984 2778cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 118kW/160PS Petrol  TD9989

Coupe 280 SE (W111) 01/1967→12/1971  

V95096 E 129 053 01 05  45°   VAG51028B I  
37.10 x 10.95 x 113.27         55.00 x 9.02 x 14.06  

      VAG92200B E  
      45.00 x 11.02 x 15.06  

n 38  86.50
M 130.922 2778cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 125kW/170PS Petrol  TD22714

V95096 E 129 053 01 05  45°     
37.10 x 10.95 x 113.27           

D

B C

E

G F

H

J

K

OE MAT.B x C x D E x F x G H x J x K (      )



416

MERCEDES-BENZ

n 39  87.00
M 115.923 1988cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 62-70kW/85-95PS Petrol  TD2141

M 115.926 1988cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 62-70kW/85-95PS Petrol  TD2143

M 115.938 1988cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 62-70kW/84-95PS Petrol  TD2147

M 115.939 1988cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 62-70kW/84-95PS Petrol  TD2148

M 121.940 1988cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 61kW/82PS Petrol  TD9948

M 121.944 1988cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 59kW/80PS Petrol  TD17791

/8 200 (W115) 01/1968→01/1977 Heckflosse 200 (W110) 07/1965→02/1968
Stufenheck 200 (123.020) 02/1976→08/1980 Stufenheck 200 (W123) 02/1976→08/1980

V94750 I 121 053 04 01  45°  H VAG51028B I  HL196 S 
44.20 x 9.00 x 128.00  MB       55.00 x 9.02 x 14.06  

V95096 E 129 053 01 05  45°   VAG92200B E  
37.10 x 10.95 x 113.27         45.00 x 11.02 x 15.06  

n 40  87.00
M 121.941 1988cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 59kW/80PS Petrol  TD17788

M 121.942 1988cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 50kW/68PS Petrol  TD17789

V94750 I 121 053 04 01  45°  H VAG51028B I  
44.20 x 9.00 x 128.00  MB       55.00 x 9.02 x 14.06  

      VAG92200B E  
      45.00 x 11.02 x 15.06  

n 41  87.00
M 115.I 1990cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 63kW/85PS Petrol  TD2156

M 115.II 1990cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 55kW/75PS Petrol  TD2157

T2/L L 408 G 01/1968→12/1972  

V94750 I 121 053 04 01  45°  H VAG51028B I  
44.20 x 9.00 x 128.00  MB       55.00 x 9.02 x 14.06  

V95096 E 129 053 01 05  45°   VAG92200B E  
37.10 x 10.95 x 113.27         45.00 x 11.02 x 15.06  

n 42  87.00
OM 601.911 1997cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 53-55kW/72PS Diesel  TD2206

OM 601.912 1997cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 53-55kW/72PS Diesel  TD2207

OM 601.913 1997cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 55kW/75PS Diesel  TD2208

190 E 2.0 D (W201) 08/1983→08/1993 C-Class C 200 D (W202) 03/1993→05/2000
E-Class 200 D (W124) 12/1984→06/1995 E-Class E 200 D (W124) 12/1984→06/1995
Kombi 200 T D (S124) 12/1984→06/1995  

V91181 I 601 053 17 01  45°  H VAG92297 I  HR757 S 
38.10 x 7.97 x 106.50  MB       39.50 x 8.00 x 14.05  

V91182 E 601 050 25 27  45°  H VAG96214 I  
35.10 x 8.96 x 106.50  MF   cr    39.50 x 8.02 x 14.25  

      VAG92298 E  
      37.50 x 9.00 x 14.05  

      VAG96204 E  
      37.50 x 9.02 x 14.25  
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n 43  87.00
OM 604.915 1997cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 65kW/88PS Diesel  TD4677

OM 604.917 1997cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 65kW/88PS Diesel  TD9424

C-Class C 200 D (W202) 10/1996→05/2000 C-Class C 200 T D (S202) 10/1996→03/2001
E-Class E 200 D (W210) 01/1996→03/2002  

V94278 I 606 053 11 01  45°  H VAG96095 I  HR5056 S 
28.90 x 6.00 x 105.40  MB       37.60 x 6.00 x 12.55  

V94290 I 606 053 07 01  45°  H VAG96287 I  
29.00 x 6.00 x 105.40  MB   cr    37.50 x 6.00 x 12.76  

V94279 E 606 053 07 05  45°   VAG96149 E  
26.00 x 6.00 x 105.70  MD   cr    37.50 x 7.02 x 12.59  

V94280 E 606 050 14 27  45°     
26.00 x 7.00 x 105.70  MD   cr      

V94291 E 606 053 03 05  45°  H   
26.00 x 6.00 x 105.70  MG   cr      

n 44  87.00
M 115.900 2197cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 40kW/54PS Petrol  TD22705

M 115.920 2197cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 77kW/105PS Petrol  TD2139

M 115.922 2197cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 62kW/84PS Petrol  TD17799

M 115.924 2197cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 66kW/89PS Petrol  TD2142

M 115.927 2197cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 63kW/85PS Petrol  TD2144

M 115.928 2197cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 55kW/75PS Petrol  TD2145

M 115.929 2197cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 55kW/75PS Petrol  TD2146

M 115.932 2197cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 48kW/65PS Petrol  TD17785

M 115.933 2197cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 62kW/84PS Petrol  TD17800

M 115.934 2197cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 55kW/75PS Petrol  TD17801

M 115.935 2197cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 55kW/75PS Petrol  TD17802

/8 220 (W115) 01/1968→07/1973 /8 (W115) 01/1968→07/1973
T2/L 08/1972→12/1974  

V94750 I 121 053 04 01  45°  H VAG51028B I  
44.20 x 9.00 x 128.00  MB       55.00 x 9.02 x 14.06  

V95096 E 129 053 01 05  45°   VAG92200B E  
37.10 x 10.95 x 113.27         45.00 x 11.02 x 15.06  

n 45  87.00
OM 601.921 2197cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 54kW/73PS Diesel  TD2209

V91181 I 601 053 17 01  45°  H VAG92297 I  
38.10 x 7.97 x 106.50  MB       39.50 x 8.00 x 14.05  

V91182 E 601 050 25 27  45°  H VAG96214 I  
35.10 x 8.96 x 106.50  MF   cr    39.50 x 8.02 x 14.25  

      VAG92298 E  
      37.50 x 9.00 x 14.05  

      VAG96204 E  
      37.50 x 9.02 x 14.25  
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n 46  87.00
OM 602.911 2497cc 5 Cyl. 10 Valves 66-69kW/90-94PS Diesel SOHC TD2211

OM 602.912 2497cc 5 Cyl. 10 Valves 66-69kW/90-94PS Diesel SOHC TD2212

OM 602.930 2497cc 5 Cyl. 10 Valves 62-69kW/84-94PS Diesel SOHC TD2213

OM 602.931 2497cc 5 Cyl. 10 Valves 69kW/93PS Diesel SOHC TD2214

OM 602.938 2497cc 5 Cyl. 10 Valves 68kW/92PS Diesel SOHC TD17816

OM 602.939 2497cc 5 Cyl. 10 Valves 68kW/92PS Diesel SOHC TD9422

OM 602.961 2497cc 5 Cyl. 10 Valves 90-93kW/122-126PS Diesel Turbocharged SOHC TD2216

OM 602.962 2497cc 5 Cyl. 10 Valves 93kW/126PS Diesel Turbocharged SOHC TD2217

OM 602.990 2497cc 5 Cyl. 10 Valves 63kW/86PS Diesel SOHC TD17819

OM 602A.993 2497cc 5 Cyl. 10 Valves 93kW/126PS Diesel Turbocharged TD17821

190 E 2.0 D (W201) 04/1985→08/1993 190 E 2.5 TD (W201) 02/1988→08/1993
E-Class 250 D (W124) 04/1985→06/1993 E-Class 250 Turbo-D (W124) 09/1988→06/1996
E-Class E 250 Turbo D (S124) 09/1988→06/1996 E-Class E 250 Turbo-D (W124) 09/1988→06/1996
G-Class 250 GD (W460) 10/1987→12/1992 G-Class 250 GD (W461) 02/1990→
G-Class 250 GD (W463) 06/1990→ Kombi 250 T D (S124) 04/1985→06/1993
Kombi 250 TD Turbo  (S124) 03/1988→07/1993  

V91181 I 601 053 17 01  45°  H VAG92297 I  HR758 S 
38.10 x 7.97 x 106.50  MB       39.50 x 8.00 x 14.05  

V91182 E 601 050 25 27  45°  H VAG96214 I  
35.10 x 8.96 x 106.50  MF   cr    39.50 x 8.02 x 14.25  

V94287 E 601 050 23 27  45°  H VAG92298 E  
35.00 x 9.00 x 106.40  MF   cr    37.50 x 9.00 x 14.05  

      VAG96204 E  
      37.50 x 9.02 x 14.25  

n 47  87.00
OM 605.910 2497cc 5 Cyl. 20 Valves 83kW/113PS Diesel DOHC TD2228

OM 605.911 2497cc 5 Cyl. 20 Valves 83kW/113PS Diesel DOHC TD2229

OM 605.912 2497cc 5 Cyl. 20 Valves 83kW/113PS Diesel DOHC TD4678

OM 605.960 2497cc 5 Cyl. 20 Valves 110kW/150PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled DOHC TD4679

OM 605.962 2497cc 5 Cyl. 20 Valves 110kW/150PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled DOHC TD9892

C-Class C 250 D (W202) 05/1993→05/2000 C-Class C 250 T Turbo-D (S202) 10/1995→03/2001
C-Class C 250 Turbo-D (W202) 10/1995→03/2001 E-Class E 250 D (W124) 06/1993→06/1996
E-Class E 250 D (W210) 06/1995→07/1999 E-Class E 250 T D (S124) 06/1993→06/1996
E-Class E 250 T D (S210) 06/1995→07/1999 E-Class E 250 T Turbo-D (S210) 06/1997→07/1999
E-Class E 250 Turbo-D (W210) 06/1997→07/1999 Kombi 250 TD Turbo (S124) 06/1992→05/1993

V94278 I 606 053 11 01  45°  H VAG96095 I  HR5062 S 
28.90 x 6.00 x 105.40  MB       37.60 x 6.00 x 12.55  HR804 S 
V94290 I 606 053 07 01  45°  H VAG96287 I  
29.00 x 6.00 x 105.40  MB   cr    37.50 x 6.00 x 12.76  

V94279 E 606 053 07 05  45°   VAG96149 E  
26.00 x 6.00 x 105.70  MD   cr    37.50 x 7.02 x 12.59  

V94280 E 606 050 14 27  45°     
26.00 x 7.00 x 105.70  MD   cr      

V94291 E 606 053 03 05  45°  H   
26.00 x 6.00 x 105.70  MG   cr      
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n 48  87.00
OM 603.912 2996cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 80/83kW/109/113PS Diesel SOHC TD2218

OM 603.913 2996cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 80/83kW/109/113PS Diesel SOHC TD2219

OM 603.931 2996cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 80/83kW/109/113PS Diesel SOHC TD2220

OM 603.950 2996cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 100-105kW/136-143PS Diesel Turbocharged TD21143

OM 603.960 2996cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 105-108kW/143-147PS Diesel Turbocharged SOHC TD2221

OM 603.961 2996cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 107-110kW/143-148PS Diesel Turbocharged TD2222

OM 603.962 2996cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 105kW/143PS Diesel Turbocharged TD21144

OM 603.963 2996cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 105-108kW/143-147PS Diesel Turbocharged SOHC TD2223

E-Class 300 D (W124) 12/1984→06/1993 E-Class 300 Turbo-D (W124) 09/1986→06/1996
E-Class E 300 T Turbo-D (S124) 09/1986→06/1996 E-Class E 300 Turbo-D (W124) 09/1986→06/1996
G-Class 300 GD (W460) 03/1979→07/1993 G-Class 300 GD (W463) 09/1989→
G-Class Cabrio 300 GD (W463) 09/1989→09/1997 Kombi 300 T D (S124) 12/1984→06/1993
Kombi 300 T Turbo-D (S124) 09/1986→06/1996  

V91181 I 601 053 17 01  45°  H VAG92297 I  HR760 S 
38.10 x 7.97 x 106.50  MB       39.50 x 8.00 x 14.05  

V91182 E 601 050 25 27  45°  H VAG96214 I  
35.10 x 8.96 x 106.50  MF   cr    39.50 x 8.02 x 14.25  

V94287 E 601 050 23 27  45°  H VAG92298 E  
35.00 x 9.00 x 106.40  MF   cr    37.50 x 9.00 x 14.05  

      VAG96204 E  
      37.50 x 9.02 x 14.25  

n 49  87.00
OM 606.910 2996cc 6 Cyl. 24 Valves 130kW/177PS Diesel  TD2230

OM 606.912 2996cc 6 Cyl. 24 Valves 100kW/136PS Diesel  TD4680

OM 606.961 2996cc 6 Cyl. 24 Valves 130kW/177PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD5238

OM 606.962 2996cc 6 Cyl. 24 Valves 130kW/177PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD9416

OM 606.964 2996cc 6 Cyl. 24 Valves 130kW/177PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD9425

E-Class E 300 D (W124) 07/1993→06/1995 E-Class E 300 D (W210) 06/1995→06/1997
E-Class E 300 T D (S124) 06/1993→06/1996 E-Class E 300 T Turbo-D (S210) 12/1996→07/1999
E-Class E 300 Turbo-D (W210) 12/1996→07/1999 G-Class G 300 TD (W463) 08/1996→
G-Class Cabrio G 300 TD (W463) 09/1996→ S-Class S 300 Turbo-D (W140) 05/1996→10/1998

V94278 I 606 053 11 01  45°  H VAG96095 I  HR5057 S 
28.90 x 6.00 x 105.40  MB       37.60 x 6.00 x 12.55  

V94290 I 606 053 07 01  45°  H VAG96287 I  
29.00 x 6.00 x 105.40  MB   cr    37.50 x 6.00 x 12.76  

V94279 E 606 053 07 05  45°   VAG96149 E  
26.00 x 6.00 x 105.70  MD   cr    37.50 x 7.02 x 12.59  

V94280 E 606 050 14 27  45°     
26.00 x 7.00 x 105.70  MD   cr      

V94291 E 606 053 03 05  45°  H   
26.00 x 6.00 x 105.70  MG   cr      
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n 50  88.00
OM 611.960 2148cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 85/115kW/116/156PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled Common Rail TD9529

OM 611.961 2148cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 75-105kW/102-143PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD17005

OM 611.962 2148cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 85-105kW/116-143PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD15449

OM 611.980 2148cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 85/115kW/116/156PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled Common Rail TD14350

OM 611.981 2148cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 80-95kW/109-129PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD17729

OM 611.987 2148cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 60kW/81PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD17730

OM 611A (60 KW CDI) 2148cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 60kW/81PS Diesel  TD14348

OM 611LA (75 KW CDI) 2148cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 75-110kW/102-150PS Diesel  TD14349

C-Class C 200 CDI (W202) 03/1998→05/2000 C-Class C 200 CDI (W203) 09/2000→
C-Class C 200 T CDI (S202) 03/1998→03/2001 C-Class C 220 CDI (W202) 09/1997→05/2000
C-Class C 220 CDI (W203) 05/2000→ C-Class C 220 T CDI (S202) 09/1997→03/2001
C-Class  Coupe C 220 CDI (CL203) 03/2001→06/2011 C-Class T-Model C 200 CDI (S203) 03/2001→08/2007
C-Class T-Model C 220 CDI (S203) 03/2001→08/2007 E-Class E 200 CDI (W210) 06/1998→03/2002
E-Class E 220 CDI (W210) 06/1998→03/2002 E-Class E 220 T CDI (S210) 06/1998→03/2003
Sprinter 2-t 208 CDI (901, 902) 04/2000→05/2006 Sprinter 2-t 211 CDI (901, 902) 04/2000→05/2006
Sprinter 2-t 213 CDI (901, 902) 04/2000→05/2006 Sprinter 3-t 308 CDI (903) 04/2000→05/2006
Sprinter 3-t 311 CDI (903) 04/2000→05/2006 Sprinter 3-t 311 CDI 4x4 (903) 08/2002→05/2006
Sprinter 3-t 313 CDI (903) 04/2000→05/2006 Sprinter 3-t 313 CDI 4x4 (903) 08/2002→05/2006
Sprinter 4-t 408 CDI (904) 04/2000→05/2006 Sprinter 4-t 411 CDI (904) 04/2000→05/2006
Sprinter 4-t 411 CDI 4x4 (904) 04/2000→05/2006 Sprinter 4-t 413 CDI (904) 04/2000→05/2006
Sprinter 4-t 413 CDI 4x4 (904) 04/2000→05/2006 V-Class V 200 CDI (638/2) 03/1999→07/2003
V-Class V 220 CDI (638/2) 03/1999→07/2003 Vito 108 CDI 2.2 (638.094) 03/1999→07/2003
Vito 108 CDI 2.2 (638.194) 03/1999→07/2003 Vito 110 CDI (638) 03/1999→07/2003
Vito 112 CDI (638) 03/1999→07/2003  

V94398 I 611 053 04 01  45°  H VAG96241 IE  HR5085 S (4)
30.20 x 7.00 x 104.00  MB       37.50 x 7.02 x 12.58  

V94399 E 611 053 01 05  45°     
28.40 x 7.00 x 104.30  MD         
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n 51  88.00
OM 646.811 2148cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 125-100kW/170-136PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD20360

OM 646.812 2148cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 100kW/136PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD22694

OM 646.820 2148cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 100kW/136PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD20362

OM 646.821 2148cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 100kW/136PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD20334

OM 646.951 2148cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 75-90kW/102-122PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD18129

OM 646.961 2148cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 110kW/150PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD17007

OM 646.962 2148cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 75-90kW/102-122PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD17542

OM 646.963 2148cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 110kW/150PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD17543

OM 646.966 2148cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 110kW/150PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD22844

OM 646.980 2148cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 70kW/95PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled Direct Inj. DOHC TD24573

OM 646.981 2148cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 70kW/95PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD20984

OM 646.982 2148cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 80-110kW/109-150PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD18289

OM 646.983 2148cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 65kW/88PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD20921

OM 646.984 2148cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 65kW/88PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD22140

OM 646.985 2148cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 80kW/109PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD20730

OM 646.986 2148cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 95-110kW/129-150PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled Direct Inj. DOHC TD23620

OM 646.989 2148cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 110kW/150PS Diesel  TD26257

OM 646.990 2148cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 110kW/150PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled Direct Inj. DOHC TD23618

C-Class C 200 CDI (W203) 02/2001→ C-Class C 200 CDI (W204) 01/2007→
C-Class C 220 CDI (W203) 02/2004→ C-Class C 220 CDI (W204) 01/2007→
C-Class  Coupe C 200 CDI (CL203) 03/2003→06/2011 C-Class  Coupe C 220 CDI (CL203) 02/2004→06/2011
C-Class T-Model C 200 CDI (S203) 03/2001→08/2007 C-Class T-Model C 220 CDI (S203) 02/2004→08/2007
CLC-Class CLC 220 CDI (CL203) 05/2008→ CLK 220 CDI (C209) 01/2005→
E-Class E 200 CDI (W211) 07/2002→12/2008 E-Class E 220 CDI (W211) 03/2002→12/2008
E-Class T-Model E 200 CDI (S211) 04/2006→07/2009 E-Class T-Model E 220 CDI (S211) 03/2003→07/2009
E-Class T-Model E 220 T CDI (S211) 03/2003→07/2009 Sprinter 3,5-t 309 CDI (906) 06/2006→
Sprinter 3.5-t 311 CDI (906) 06/2006→ Sprinter 3.5-t 311 CDI 4x4 02/2008→
Sprinter 3.5-t 315 CDI (906) 06/2006→ Sprinter 3-t 209 CDI (906) 06/2006→
Sprinter 3-t 211 CDI (906) 06/2006→ Sprinter 3-t 215 CDI (906) 06/2006→
Sprinter 5-t 509 CDI (906) 06/2006→ Sprinter 5-t 511 CDI (906) 06/2006→
Sprinter 5-t 515 CDI (906) 06/2006→ Viano CDI (W639) 09/2003→
Viano CDI 2.2 4-matic (W639) 07/2005→ Vito 109 CDI (W639) 09/2003→
Vito 109 CDI 4x4 (W639) 09/2007→ Vito 111 CDI (W639) 09/2003→
Vito 111 CDI 4x4 (W639) 09/2007→ Vito 115 CDI (W639) 09/2003→
Vito / Mixto 109 CDI (W639) 09/2003→ Vito / Mixto 111 CDI (W639) 09/2003→
Vito / Mixto 111 CDI 4x4 (W639) 09/2007→ Vito / Mixto 115 CDI (W639) 09/2003→
Vito / Mixto 115 CDI 4x4 (W639) 09/2007→  

V98066 I 628 053 00 01  45°   VAG96241 IE  HR5085 S (4)
28.70 x 7.00 x 104.10  MB       37.50 x 7.02 x 12.58  

V98067 E 628 053 00 05  45°     
26.20 x 7.00 x 104.50  ME         
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n 52  88.00
OM 612.961 2685cc 5 Cyl. 20 Valves 125kW/170PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD15455

OM 612.962 2685cc 5 Cyl. 20 Valves 125kW/170PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD15451

OM 612.963 2685cc 5 Cyl. 20 Valves 120kW/163PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD17009

OM 612.967 2685cc 5 Cyl. 20 Valves 125kW/170PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD17323

OM 612.981 2685cc 5 Cyl. 20 Valves 110-115kW/150-156PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD17731

C-Class C 270 CDI (W203) 12/2000→ C-Class T-Model C 270 CDI (S203) 03/2001→08/2007
CLK Coupe 270 CDI (C209) 10/2002→ E-Class E 270 CDI (W210) 07/1999→03/2002
E-Class E 270 T CDI (S210) 07/1999→03/2003 M-Class ML 270 CDI (W163) 12/1999→06/2005
Sprinter 616 CDI 04/2001→ Sprinter 2-t 216 CDI (901, 902) 04/2000→05/2006
Sprinter 3-t 316 CDI (903) 04/2000→05/2006 Sprinter 3-t 316 CDI 4x4 (903) 08/2002→05/2006
Sprinter 4-t 416 CDI (904) 04/2000→05/2006 Sprinter 4-t 416 CDI 4x4 (904) 04/2000→05/2006

V94398 I 611 053 04 01  45°  H VAG96241 IE  HR5085 S (5)
30.20 x 7.00 x 104.00  MB       37.50 x 7.02 x 12.58  

V94399 E 611 053 01 05  45°     
28.40 x 7.00 x 104.30  MD         

n 53  88.00
OM 647.961 2685cc 5 Cyl. 20 Valves 130kW/177PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD17008

OM 647.981 2685cc 5 Cyl. 20 Valves 60-130kW/82-177PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD21142

E-Class E 270 CDI (W211) 03/2002→12/2008 E-Class T-Model E 270 T CDI (S211) 03/2003→07/2009

V98066 I 628 053 00 01  45°   VAG96241 IE  
28.70 x 7.00 x 104.10  MB       37.50 x 7.02 x 12.58  

V98067 E 628 053 00 05  45°     
26.20 x 7.00 x 104.50  ME         

n 54  88.00
OM 612.990 2950cc 5 Cyl. 20 Valves 170kW/231PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD17544

C-Class  Coupe C 30 CDI AMG (CL203) 09/2002→06/2011  

V94398 I 611 053 04 01  45°  H VAG96241 IE  HR5085 S (5)
30.20 x 7.00 x 104.00  MB       37.50 x 7.02 x 12.58  

V94399 E 611 053 01 05  45°     
28.40 x 7.00 x 104.30  MD         

n 55  88.00
OM 613.960 3222cc 6 Cyl. 24 Valves 145kW/197PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD15461

OM 613.961 3222cc 6 Cyl. 24 Valves 145kW/197PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD15454

E-Class E 320 CDI (W210) 07/1999→03/2002 E-Class E 320 T CDI (S210) 07/1999→03/2003
S-Class S 320 CDI (W220) 08/1999→09/2002  

V94398 I 611 053 04 01  45°  H VAG96241 IE  HR5055 S 
30.20 x 7.00 x 104.00  MB       37.50 x 7.02 x 12.58  

V94399 E 611 053 01 05  45°     
28.40 x 7.00 x 104.30  MD         
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n 56  88.00
OM 648.960 3222cc 6 Cyl. 24 Valves 150kW/204PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD17187

OM 648.961 3222cc 6 Cyl. 24 Valves 130-150kW/177-204PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD17328

E-Class E 280 CDI (W211) 05/2004→12/2008 E-Class E 320 CDI (W211) 11/2002→12/2008
E-Class T-Model E 280 T CDI (S211) 05/2004→07/2009 E-Class T-Model E 320 T CDI (S211) 03/2003→07/2009
S-Class S 320 CDI (W220) 09/2002→08/2005  

V98066 I 628 053 00 01  45°   VAG96241 IE  HR5055 S 
28.70 x 7.00 x 104.10  MB       37.50 x 7.02 x 12.58  

V98067 E 628 053 00 05  45°     
26.20 x 7.00 x 104.50  ME         

n 57  88.00
M 116.961 3839cc V8 Cyl. 16 Valves 120-160kW/163-218PS Petrol SOHC TD2159

S-Class 380 SE,SEL (W126) 12/1985→12/1986  

V94257 I 116 050 01 26  45° Y H VAG96144B I  
44.20 x 9.00 x 117.00  MB   cr    47.50 x 9.02 x 14.05  

V94333 I 116 050 04 26  45° Y H VAG96139B E  
39.10 x 9.00 x 117.00  MB       50.50 x 9.02 x 15.05  

V94254 E 116 050 00 27  45° ss H VAG96233B E  
37.10 x 9.00 x 118.20  ME   cr    50.50 x 9.02 x 15.05  

n 58  88.00
M 116.962 3839cc V8 Cyl. 16 Valves 150kW/204PS Petrol SOHC TD2160

M 116.963 3839cc V8 Cyl. 16 Valves 150kW/204PS Petrol SOHC TD4669

S-Class 380 SE,SEL (W126) 12/1979→08/1985 S-Class Coupe 380 SEC (C126) 12/1979→08/1985
SL 380 SL (R107) 09/1980→08/1985  

V94333 I 116 050 04 26  45° Y H VAG96144B I  
39.10 x 9.00 x 117.00  MB       47.50 x 9.02 x 14.05  

V94254 E 116 050 00 27  45° ss H VAG96139B E  
37.10 x 9.00 x 118.20  ME   cr    50.50 x 9.02 x 15.05  

      VAG96233B E  
      50.50 x 9.02 x 15.05  

n 59  88.50
M 104.980 2960cc 6 Cyl. 24 Valves 162/170kW/220/231PS Petrol DOHC TD2110

M 104.981 2960cc 6 Cyl. 24 Valves 162/170kW/220/231PS Petrol DOHC TD2111

Cabriolet Convertible 300 CE-24 (A124) 09/1988→06/1996 Coupe  300 CE-24 (C124) 09/1988→06/1996
E-Class 300 E-24 (W124) 09/1988→06/1996 E-Class E 300 TE-24 AMG (S124) 09/1988→06/1996
Kombi 300 TE-24 (S124) 09/1988→06/1996 SL Convertible 300 SL-24 (R129) 03/1989→07/1993

V94533 I 104 053 10 01  45°  H VAG96170B I  HR5055 S 
35.00 x 8.00 x 101.50  MB       35.50 x 8.02 x 13.56  

V94563 E 104 050 14 27  45°  H VAG96162B E  
31.00 x 9.00 x 103.50  MF   cr    38.00 x 9.02 x 13.56  
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n 60  88.50
M 103.980 2962cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 132/140kW/180/190PS Petrol SOHC TD2099

M 103.981 2962cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 132/140kW/180/190PS Petrol SOHC TD9436

M 103.982 2962cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 132/140kW/180/190PS Petrol SOHC TD9444

M 103.983 2962cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 132/140kW/180/190PS Petrol SOHC TD9437

M 103.984 2962cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 132/140kW/180/190PS Petrol SOHC TD2103

M 103.985 2962cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 132/140kW/180/190PS Petrol SOHC TD2104

M 103.987 2962cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 132/140kW/180/190PS Petrol SOHC TD2105

Coupe  300 CE (C124) 06/1985→05/1993 E-Class 300 E (W124) 01/1985→06/1996
E-Class E 300 (W124) 09/1986→06/1996 E-Class E 300 T (S124) 09/1986→06/1996
G-Class 300 GE (W463) 09/1989→ G-Class Cabrio 300 GE (W463) 09/1989→09/1997
Kombi 300 TE (S124) 06/1985→06/1996 S-Class 300 SE,SEL (W126) 09/1985→06/1991
SL Convertible 300 SL (R107) 09/1985→08/1989 SL Convertible 300 SL (R129) 03/1989→08/1993

V91447 E 103 050 17 27  45°   VAG92380B I  HR759 S 
39.00 x 8.96 x 110.90  MD   cr    42.00 x 8.00 x 14.04  

      VAG96138B I  
      42.00 x 8.02 x 14.05  

      VAG92342B E  
      48.00 x 9.00 x 14.04  

      VAG96162B E  
      38.00 x 9.02 x 13.56  

n 61  89.00
M 102.910 1797cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 77/80kW/105/109PS Petrol SOHC TD2061

M 102.919 1797cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 77kW/105PS Petrol SOHC TD2062

190 E 1.8 (W201) 04/1990→08/1993  

V91441 I 102 053 18 01  45°  H VAG92378B I  HR756 S 
43.00 x 8.00 x 114.90  MB   cr    46.00 x 8.00 x 14.05  

V91958 E 102 050 03 27  45°   VAG96154B I  
39.00 x 9.00 x 115.80  MD   cr    46.00 x 8.02 x 14.05  

      VAG92379B E  
      51.00 x 9.00 x 14.05  

      VAG96153B E  
      51.00 x 9.02 x 14.05  
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n 62  89.00
M 102.920 1997cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 66/77kW/90/105PS Petrol SOHC TD2063

M 102.921 1997cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 66/77kW/90/105PS Petrol SOHC TD2064

M 102.922 1997cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 62/93kW/84/126PS Petrol SOHC TD2065

M 102.924 1997cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 62/93kW/84/126PS Petrol SOHC TD4653

M 102.939 1997cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 62/93kW/84/126PS Petrol SOHC TD2069

M 102.961 1997cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 62/93kW/84/126PS Petrol SOHC TD5050

M 102.962 1997cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 62/93kW/84/126PS Petrol SOHC TD4655

M 102.963 1997cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 62/93kW/84/126PS Petrol SOHC TD2078

190 E 2.0 (W201) 10/1982→08/1993 E-Class 200 E (W123) 06/1980→11/1985
E-Class 200 E (W124) 09/1985→08/1992 Kombi 200 E (S124) 11/1992→05/1993
Kombi 200 T (S123) 06/1980→11/1985 Kombi 200 T (S124) 09/1985→05/1990
Kombi 200 TE (S124) 09/1988→08/1992 Stufenheck 200 E (W124) 11/1992→05/1993

V91441 I 102 053 18 01  45°  H VAG92378B I  HR756 S 
43.00 x 8.00 x 114.90  MB   cr    46.00 x 8.00 x 14.05  

V91958 E 102 050 03 27  45°   VAG96154B I  
39.00 x 9.00 x 115.80  MD   cr    46.00 x 8.02 x 14.05  

      VAG92379B E  
      51.00 x 9.00 x 14.05  

      VAG96153B E  
      51.00 x 9.02 x 14.05  

n 63  89.00
OM 604.910 2155cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 55-70kW/75-95PS Diesel  TD2227

OM 604.912 2155cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 55-70kW/75-95PS Diesel  TD4676

C-Class C 220 D (W202) 08/1993→05/2000 C-Class C 220 T D (S202) 06/1996→03/2001
E-Class E 220 D (W210) 06/1995→03/2002  

V94278 I 606 053 11 01  45°  H VAG96095 I  HR791 S 
28.90 x 6.00 x 105.40  MB       37.60 x 6.00 x 12.55  →0031329

V94290 I 606 053 07 01  45°  H VAG96287 I  HR5056 S 
29.00 x 6.00 x 105.40  MB   cr    37.50 x 6.00 x 12.76  0031330→

V94279 E 606 053 07 05  45°   VAG96149 E  
26.00 x 6.00 x 105.70  MD   cr    37.50 x 7.02 x 12.59  

V94280 E 606 050 14 27  45°     
26.00 x 7.00 x 105.70  MD   cr      

V94291 E 606 053 03 05  45°  H   
26.00 x 6.00 x 105.70  MG   cr      
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n 64  89.00
OM 601.940 2299cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 58-60kW/79-82PS Diesel SOHC TD2210

OM 601.941 2299cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 58-60kW/79-82PS Diesel SOHC TD8041

OM 601.942 2299cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 58kW/79PS Diesel SOHC TD5398

OM 601.943 2299cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 58kW/79PS Diesel SOHC TD5400

OM 601A.970 2299cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 72kW/98PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled SOHC TD4674

Sprinter 2-t 208 D (901, 902) 01/1995→05/2006 Sprinter 3-t 308 D (903) 01/1995→05/2006
Sprinter 3-t 308 D 2.3 (903) 01/1995→05/2006 Sprinter 4-t 408 D (904) 01/1995→05/2006
T1 Box 208 D (601) 10/1988→02/1996 T1 Box 308 D (602) 10/1988→02/1996
T1 Bus 208 D (601) 10/1988→02/1996 T1 Bus 308 D (602) 10/1988→02/1996
T1 Flatbed 208 D (601) 10/1988→02/1996 T1 Flatbed 308 D (602) 10/1988→02/1996
T1/TN 408 D 11/1988→06/1995 T1TN 408 D 11/1988→06/1995
T2/LN1 508 D 03/1989→12/1994 V-Class V 230 TD (638/2) 09/1996→07/2003
Vito 108 D (638) 02/1996→07/2003 Vito 110 D (638) 02/1996→07/2003
Vito 110 TD (638) 02/1996→07/2003  

V91181 I 601 053 17 01  45°  H VAG92297 I  HR757 S 
38.10 x 7.97 x 106.50  MB       39.50 x 8.00 x 14.05  

V91182 E 601 050 25 27  45°  H VAG96214 I  
35.10 x 8.96 x 106.50  MF   cr    39.50 x 8.02 x 14.25  

V94287 E 601 050 23 27  45°  H VAG92298 E  
35.00 x 9.00 x 106.40  MF   cr    37.50 x 9.00 x 14.05  

      VAG96204 E  
      37.50 x 9.02 x 14.25  
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n 65  89.00
OM 602.940 2874cc 5 Cyl. 10 Valves 70-72kW/9598PS Diesel SOHC TD2215

OM 602.942 2874cc 5 Cyl. 10 Valves 70-72kW/95-98PS Diesel SOHC TD2054

OM 602.946 2874cc 5 Cyl. 10 Valves 70kW/95PS Diesel SOHC TD17817

OM 602.947 2874cc 5 Cyl. 10 Valves 72kW/98PS Diesel SOHC TD17818

OM 602.980 2874cc 5 Cyl. 10 Valves 75-90kW/102-122PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled SOHC TD8032

OM 602.982 2874cc 5 Cyl. 10 Valves 95kW/129PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled SOHC TD4675

OM 602.983 2874cc 5 Cyl. 10 Valves 88kW/120PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled SOHC TD12910

OM 602.984 2874cc 5 Cyl. 10 Valves 90kW/122PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled SOHC TD5682

OM 602.985 2874cc 5 Cyl. 10 Valves 90kW/122PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled SOHC TD6020

OM 602.986 2874cc 5 Cyl. 10 Valves 75-90kW/102-122PS Diesel Turbocharged TD9459

OM 602.991 2874cc 5 Cyl. 10 Valves 70kW/95PS Diesel SOHC TD17820

OM 602.994 2874cc 5 Cyl. 10 Valves 72kW/98PS Diesel SOHC TD17822

E-Class E 290 T Turbo-D (S210) 03/1996→07/1999 E-Class E 290 Turbo-D (W210) 03/1996→07/1999
G-Class 290 GD/G 290 D (W461) 04/1992→ G-Class G 290 TD (W461) 07/1997→
Sprinter 2-t 210 D (901, 902) 02/1995→05/2006 Sprinter 2-t 212 D (901, 902) 02/1995→05/2006
Sprinter 3-t 310 D (903) 02/1995→05/2006 Sprinter 3-t 310 D 2.9 (903) 02/1995→05/2006
Sprinter 3-t 312 D (903) 02/1995→05/2006 Sprinter 3-t 312 D 2.9 (903) 02/1995→05/2006
Sprinter 3-t 312 D 2.9 4x4 (903) 02/1995→05/2006 Sprinter 4-t 410 D (904) 02/1995→05/2006
Sprinter 4-t 410 D 4x4 (904) 02/1995→05/2006 Sprinter 4-t 412 D (904) 02/1995→05/2006
Sprinter 4-t 412 D 4x4 (904) 02/1995→05/2006 T1 Box 210 D (601) 10/1988→02/1996
T1 Box 310 D (602) 10/1988→02/1996 T1 Bus 210 D (601) 10/1988→02/1996
T1 Bus 310 D (602) 10/1988→02/1996 T1 Flatbed 210 D (601) 10/1988→02/1996
T1 Flatbed 310 D (602) 10/1988→02/1996 T1/TN 410 D 11/1988→06/1995
T1TN 410 D 11/1988→06/1995 Vario 512 D 09/1996→
Vario 612 D 09/1996→ Vario 812 D 09/1996→
Vario Bus O 812 09/1996→  

V91181 I 601 053 17 01  45°  H VAG92297 I  HR758 S 
38.10 x 7.97 x 106.50  MB       39.50 x 8.00 x 14.05  

V91182 E 601 050 25 27  45°  H VAG96214 I  
35.10 x 8.96 x 106.50  MF   cr    39.50 x 8.02 x 14.25  

V94287 E 601 050 23 27  45°  H VAG92298 E  
35.00 x 9.00 x 106.40  MF   cr    37.50 x 9.00 x 14.05  

      VAG96204 E  
      37.50 x 9.02 x 14.25  

n 66  89.00
OM 603.970 3449cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 100kW/136PS Diesel Turbocharged SOHC TD2224

OM 603.971 3449cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 110kW/150PS Diesel Turbocharged SOHC TD2225

OM 603.972 3449cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 100kW/136PS Diesel Turbocharged SOHC TD2226

G-Class 350 G Turbo D (W463) 09/1991→ G-Class Cabrio 350 G Turbo-D (W463) 09/1991→09/1997
S-Class S 350 Turbo-D (W140) 01/1993→10/1998 Stufenheck 300 TD SD (W124) 06/1991→05/1993

V91181 I 601 053 17 01  45°  H VAG92297 I  HR760 S 
38.10 x 7.97 x 106.50  MB       39.50 x 8.00 x 14.05  

V91182 E 601 050 25 27  45°  H VAG96214 I  
35.10 x 8.96 x 106.50  MF   cr    39.50 x 8.02 x 14.25  

V94287 E 601 050 23 27  45°  H VAG92298 E  
35.00 x 9.00 x 106.40  MF   cr    37.50 x 9.00 x 14.05  

      VAG96204 E  
      37.50 x 9.02 x 14.25  
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n 67  89.00
M 120.980 5987cc V12 Cyl. 48 Valves 290-300kW/394-408PS Petrol  TD2192

M 120.981 5987cc V12 Cyl. 48 Valves 280-290kW/381-394PS Petrol  TD2193

M 120.982 5987cc V12 Cyl. 48 Valves 290-300kW/394-408PS Petrol  TD20347

M 120.983 5987cc V12 Cyl. 48 Valves 290kW/394PS Petrol  TD11496

S-Class 600 SE,SEL (W140) 04/1991→12/1992 S-Class S 600 (W140) 01/1993→10/1998
S-Class Coupe SEC/CL 600 (C140) 09/1992→02/1999 SL 600 (R129) 07/1992→10/2001
SL 600 SL (R129) 02/1992→05/1993  

V94480 I 111 053 02 01  45° Y H VAG96142B I  HR5055 S (2)
35.00 x 6.97 x 101.50  MB   cr    35.50 x 7.02 x 13.55  000347→
Eng.→02676      VAG96096 IE  HR5055 S (2)
V94288 I 104 053 14 01  45°  H 37.60 x 7.00 x 12.55  
35.00 x 7.00 x 101.50  MB   cr    VAG96178 IE  
Eng.02677→      37.50 x 7.02 x 12.76  

V94370 I 111 053 1101  45°  H   
35.00 x 7.00 x 101.50  MB         
Eng.02677→        

V94377 E 111 050 0527  45° ss H   
31.00 x 7.00 x 103.50  ME   cr      
Eng.→02676        

V94371 E 611 050 0127  45° ss    
31.00 x 7.00 x 103.50  MD         
Eng.02677→        

n 68  89.90
M 111.940 1998cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 100kW/136PS Petrol DOHC TD2132

M 111.941 1998cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 100kW/136PS Petrol DOHC TD2133

C-Class C 200 (W202) 01/1994→03/2001 C-Class C 200 T (S202) 01/1994→03/2001
CLK Coupe 200 (C208) 06/1997→06/2002 CLK Cabriolet Convertible 200 (A208) 06/1997→06/2002
E-Class 200 E (W124) 10/1992→03/1998 E-Class  Coupe E 200 (C124) 10/1992→03/1998
E-Class E 200 (W124) 10/1992→03/1998 E-Class E 200 T (S124) 10/1992→03/1998
E-Class Cabriolet Convertible E 200 (A124) 10/1992→03/1998 Kombi 200 TE (S124) 10/1992→03/1998

V94480 I 111 053 02 01  45° Y H VAG96096 IE  HR5085 S (4)
35.00 x 6.97 x 101.50  MB   cr    37.60 x 7.00 x 12.55  
→12/95      VAG96149 IE  
V94370 I 111 053 1101  45°  H 37.50 x 7.02 x 12.59  
35.00 x 7.00 x 101.50  MB       VAG96178 IE  
01/96→      37.50 x 7.02 x 12.76  

V94377 E 111 050 0527  45° ss H   
31.00 x 7.00 x 103.50  ME   cr      
→12/95        

V94371 E 611 050 0127  45° ss    
31.00 x 7.00 x 103.50  MD         
01/96→        

V94502 E 111 050 14 27  45° ss    
31.00 x 7.00 x 103.50  MD         
01/96→        
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n 69  89.90
M 111.942 1998cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 100kW/136PS Petrol DOHC TD4660

M 111.943 1998cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 132-141kW/180-192PS Petrol Supercharged DOHC TD4661

M 111.944 1998cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 132-141kW/180-192PS Petrol Supercharged DOHC TD4662

M 111.945 1998cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 100kW/136PS Petrol DOHC TD5236

M 111.946 1998cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 100kW/136PS Petrol DOHC TD4663

M 111.947 1998cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 137kW/186PS Petrol Supercharged DOHC TD9419

M 111.948 1998cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 95kW/129PS Petrol DOHC TD5399

M 111.950 1998cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 95kW/129PS Petrol  TD22702

M 111.951 1998cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 95kW/129PS Petrol DOHC TD17002

M 111.952 1998cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 95kW/129PS Petrol DOHC TD17003

M 111.955 1998cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 120kW/163PS Petrol Supercharged DOHC TD14751

M 111.956 1998cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 120kW/163PS Petrol Supercharged DOHC TD16488

M 111.957 1998cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 120kW/163PS Petrol Supercharged DOHC TD15456

M 111.958 1998cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 120kW/163PS Petrol Supercharged DOHC TD14749

C-Class C 180 (W203) 10/2000→05/2002 C-Class C 180 T (S202) 09/2000→03/2001
C-Class C 200 (W202) 01/1994→03/2001 C-Class C 200 Kompressor (W202) 10/1995→03/2001
C-Class C 200 Kompressor (W203) 05/2000→05/2002 C-Class C 200 T (S202) 01/1994→03/2001
C-Class C 200 T Kompressor (S202) 10/1995→03/2001 C-Class  Coupe C 180 (CL203) 10/2000→05/2002
C-Class  Coupe C 200 Kompressor (CL203) 05/2000→05/2002 C-Class T-Model C 180 (S203) 10/2000→05/2002
C-Class T-Model C 200 Kompressor (S203) 05/2000→05/2002 CLK Coupe 200 (C208) 06/1997→06/2002
CLK Coupe 200 Kompressor (C208) 06/1997→06/2002 CLK Cabriolet Convertible 200 (A208) 06/1997→06/2002
CLK Cabriolet Convertible 200 Kompressor (A208) 06/1997→06/2002 E-Class E 200 (W210) 06/1995→08/2000
E-Class E 200 Kompressor (W210) 06/1997→03/2003 E-Class E 200 T (S210) 06/1995→08/2000
E-Class E 200 T Kompressor (S210) 06/1997→03/2003 SLK Convertible 200 (R170) 09/1996→03/2000
SLK Convertible 200 Kompressor (R170) 10/1996→04/2004 V-Class V 200 (638/2) 02/1997→07/2003
Vito 113 (638) 02/1996→07/2003  

V94370 I 111 053 1101  45°  H VAG96096 IE  HR5085 S (4)
35.00 x 7.00 x 101.50  MB       37.60 x 7.00 x 12.55  

V94371 E 611 050 0127  45° ss  VAG96149 IE  
31.00 x 7.00 x 103.50  MD       37.50 x 7.02 x 12.59  

V94502 E 111 050 14 27  45° ss  VAG96178 IE  
31.00 x 7.00 x 103.50  MD       37.50 x 7.02 x 12.76  
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n 70  89.90
M 111.960 2199cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 110kW/150PS Petrol DOHC TD2134

M 111.961 2199cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 110kW/150PS Petrol DOHC TD2135

C-Class C 220 (W202) 03/1993→05/2000 Coupe  220 CE (C124) 10/1992→03/1998
E-Class 220 E (W124) 10/1992→03/1998 E-Class  Coupe E 220 (C124) 10/1992→03/1998
E-Class E 220 (W124) 10/1992→03/1998 E-Class E 220 T (S124) 10/1992→03/1998
E-Class Cabriolet Convertible E 220 (A124) 10/1992→03/1998 Kombi 220 TE (S124) 10/1992→03/1998

V94480 I 111 053 02 01  45° Y H VAG96096 IE  HR5085 S (4)
35.00 x 6.97 x 101.50  MB   cr    37.60 x 7.00 x 12.55  
→12/95      VAG96149 IE  
V94370 I 111 053 1101  45°  H 37.50 x 7.02 x 12.59  
35.00 x 7.00 x 101.50  MB       VAG96178 IE  
01/96→      37.50 x 7.02 x 12.76  

V94377 E 111 050 0527  45° ss H   
31.00 x 7.00 x 103.50  ME   cr      
→12/95        

V94371 E 611 050 0127  45° ss    
31.00 x 7.00 x 103.50  MD         
01/96→        

V94502 E 111 050 14 27  45° ss    
31.00 x 7.00 x 103.50  MD         
01/96→        

n 71  89.90
M 112.912 2398cc V6 Cyl. 18 Valves 125kW/170PS Petrol  TD15450

M 112.913 2398cc V6 Cyl. 18 Valves 125kW/170PS Petrol  TD17155

M 112.914 2398cc V6 Cyl. 18 Valves 125kW/170PS Petrol  TD15458

C-Class C 240 (W203) 05/2000→ C-Class T-Model C 240 (S203) 03/2001→08/2007
CLK Coupe 240 (C209) 06/2002→ CLK Cabriolet Convertible 240 (A209) 02/2003→
E-Class E 240 (W210) 08/2000→03/2002 E-Class E 240 (W211) 03/2002→12/2008
E-Class E 240 T (S210) 08/2000→03/2003 E-Class T-Model E 240 T (S211) 03/2003→07/2009

V94390 I 113 053 05 01  45°  H VAG96097 IE  
36.00 x 7.00 x 119.40  MB       50.00 x 7.00 x 12.74  

V94391 E 113 050 0227  45° ss    
41.00 x 7.00 x 122.30  MD         

n 72  89.90
M 112.915 2597cc V6 Cyl. 18 Valves 125kW/170PS Petrol  TD17004

M 112.916 2597cc V6 Cyl. 18 Valves 125kW/170PS Petrol  TD17533

M 112.917 2597cc V6 Cyl. 18 Valves 130kW/177PS Petrol  TD16893

C-Class C 240 (W203) 07/2002→ C-Class Estate (S202) C 240 T 09/2000→03/2001
C-Class T-Model C 240 (S203) 07/2002→08/2007 E-Class E 240 (W211) 03/2002→12/2008

V94390 I 113 053 05 01  45°  H VAG96097 IE  
36.00 x 7.00 x 119.40  MB       50.00 x 7.00 x 12.74  

V94391 E 113 050 0227  45° ss    
41.00 x 7.00 x 122.30  MD         
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n 73  89.90
M 104.900 2792cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 128kW/174PS Petrol SOHC TD8023

V-Class V 280 (638/2) 08/1997→07/2003  

V94145 I 021 109 601K  45°  H VAG96157B IE  HR662 S 
39.10 x 7.00 x 106.00  MB       38.00 x 7.00 x 12.00  

V94306 E 021 109 611D  45° ss H   
34.20 x 7.00 x 107.00  MG         

n 74  89.90
M 104.941 2799cc 6 Cyl. 24 Valves 142kW/193PS Petrol DOHC TD2106

M 104.942 2799cc 6 Cyl. 24 Valves 142-145kW/193-197PS Petrol DOHC TD2107

M 104.943 2799cc 6 Cyl. 24 Valves 142-150kW/193-204PS Petrol DOHC TD2108

M 104.944 2799cc 6 Cyl. 24 Valves 142-145kW/193-197PS Petrol DOHC TD2109

M 104.945 2799cc 6 Cyl. 24 Valves 142kW/193PS Petrol DOHC TD9423

C-Class C 280 (W202) 05/1993→05/2000 E-Class 280 E (W124) 10/1992→06/1996
E-Class E 280 (W124) 10/1992→06/1996 E-Class E 280 (W210) 01/1996→06/1997
E-Class E 280 long (W124) 10/1992→06/1996 E-Class E 280 T (S124) 10/1992→06/1996
Kombi 280 TE (S124) 10/1992→06/1996 S-Class 300 SE (W140) 01/1993→10/1998
S-Class S 280 (W140) 01/1993→10/1998 SL Convertible 280 SL (R129) 08/1993→10/2001

V94370 I 111 053 1101  45°  H VAG96096 IE  HR5055 S 
35.00 x 7.00 x 101.50  MB       37.60 x 7.00 x 12.55  

V94480 I 111 053 02 01  45° Y H VAG96149 IE  
35.00 x 6.97 x 101.50  MB   cr    37.50 x 7.02 x 12.59  

V94371 E 611 050 0127  45° ss  VAG96178 IE  
31.00 x 7.00 x 103.50  MD       37.50 x 7.02 x 12.76  

V94377 E 111 050 0527  45° ss H   
31.00 x 7.00 x 103.50  ME   cr      

V94502 E 111 050 14 27  45° ss    
31.00 x 7.00 x 103.50  MD         

n 75  89.90
M 112.920 2799cc V6 Cyl. 18 Valves 145-150kW/197-204PS Petrol  TD9421

M 112.921 2799cc V6 Cyl. 18 Valves 150kW/204PS Petrol  TD9417

M 112.922 2799cc V6 Cyl. 18 Valves 150kW/204PS Petrol  TD11490

M 112.923 2799cc V6 Cyl. 18 Valves 150kW/204PS Petrol  TD10888

M 112.925 2799cc V6 Cyl. 18 Valves 150kW/204PS Petrol  TD15463

C-Class C 280 (W202) 06/1997→05/2000 C-Class C 280 T (S202) 06/1997→03/2001
E-Class E 280 (W210) 12/1996→03/2002 E-Class E 280 T (S210) 12/1996→03/2003
S-Class S 280 (W220) 10/1998→08/2005 SL Convertible 280 SL (R129) 05/1998→10/2001

V94390 I 113 053 05 01  45°  H VAG96097 IE  
36.00 x 7.00 x 119.40  MB       50.00 x 7.00 x 12.74  

V94391 E 113 050 0227  45° ss    
41.00 x 7.00 x 122.30  MD         

n 76  89.90
M 104.990 3199cc 6 Cyl. 24 Valves 170kW/231PS Petrol DOHC TD2112

S-Class 300 SE,SEL/S320 (W140) 03/1991→10/1998  

V94288 I 104 053 14 01  45°  H VAG96142B I  HR5055 S 
35.00 x 7.00 x 101.50  MB   cr    35.50 x 7.02 x 13.55  001567→

V94289 E 104 050 17 27  45° ss H VAG96141B E  
31.00 x 8.00 x 103.50  ME   cr    38.00 x 8.02 x 13.56  
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n 77  89.90
M 104.991 3199cc 6 Cyl. 24 Valves 170kW/231PS Petrol DOHC TD2113

M 104.992 3199cc 6 Cyl. 24 Valves 162kW/220PS Petrol DOHC TD2114

M 104.994 3199cc 6 Cyl. 24 Valves 170kW/231PS Petrol DOHC TD11250

M 104.995 3199cc 6 Cyl. 24 Valves 162kW/220PS Petrol DOHC TD4658

M 104.996 3199cc 6 Cyl. 24 Valves 155kW/211PS Petrol DOHC TD11251

Coupe  320 CE (C124) 10/1992→03/1998 E-Class 320 E (W124) 10/1992→03/1998
E-Class  Coupe E 320 (C124) 10/1992→03/1998 E-Class E 320 (W124) 10/1992→03/1998
E-Class E 320 (W210) 06/1993→03/1998 E-Class E 320 T (S124) 10/1992→03/1998
E-Class Cabriolet Convertible E 320 (A124) 10/1992→03/1998 G-Class G 320 (W463) 09/1994→12/1997
G-Class Cabrio 320 GE (W463) 09/1994→12/1997 Kombi 320 TE (S124) 10/1992→03/1998
S-Class 300 SE,SEL/S320 (W140) 03/1991→10/1998 SL Convertible 320 SL (R129) 09/1993→10/2001

V94370 I 111 053 1101  45°  H VAG96096 IE  HR5055 S 
35.00 x 7.00 x 101.50  MB       37.60 x 7.00 x 12.55  

V94480 I 111 053 02 01  45° Y H VAG96149 IE  
35.00 x 6.97 x 101.50  MB   cr    37.50 x 7.02 x 12.59  

V94371 E 611 050 0127  45° ss  VAG96178 IE  
31.00 x 7.00 x 103.50  MD       37.50 x 7.02 x 12.76  

V94377 E 111 050 0527  45° ss H   
31.00 x 7.00 x 103.50  ME   cr      

V94502 E 111 050 14 27  45° ss    
31.00 x 7.00 x 103.50  MD         
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n 78  89.90
M 112.940 3199cc V6 Cyl. 18 Valves 160-162kW/218-220PS Petrol  TD9407

M 112.941 3199cc V6 Cyl. 18 Valves 165kW/224PS Petrol  TD9418

M 112.942 3199cc V6 Cyl. 18 Valves 160kW/218PS Petrol  TD9898

M 112.943 3199cc V6 Cyl. 18 Valves 165kW/224PS Petrol  TD11494

M 112.944 3199cc V6 Cyl. 18 Valves 165kW/224PS Petrol  TD11491

M 112.945 3199cc V6 Cyl. 18 Valves 158kW/215PS Petrol  TD9888

M 112.946 3199cc V6 Cyl. 18 Valves 160kW/218PS Petrol  TD15452

M 112.947 3199cc V6 Cyl. 18 Valves 160kW/218PS Petrol  TD14773

M 112.949 3199cc V6 Cyl. 18 Valves 165kW/224PS Petrol  TD16894

M 112.951 3199cc V6 Cyl. 18 Valves 140-160kW/190-218PS Petrol  TD18435

M 112.953 3199cc V6 Cyl. 18 Valves 160kW/218PS Petrol  TD17535

M 112.954 3199cc V6 Cyl. 18 Valves 165kW/224PS Petrol  TD17331

M 112.955 3199cc V6 Cyl. 18 Valves 160kW/218PS Petrol  TD16885

M 112.960 3199cc V6 Cyl. 18 Valves 260kW/354PS Petrol  TD15464

M 112.961 3199cc V6 Cyl. 18 Valves 260kW/354PS Petrol  TD15453

C-Class C 32 AMG Kompressor (W203) 02/2001→ C-Class C 320 (W203) 05/2000→
C-Class  Coupe C 32 AMG Kompressor (CL203) 05/2002→06/2011 C-Class  Coupe C 320 (CL203) 09/2002→06/2011
C-Class T-Model C 32 AMG Kompressor (S203) 03/2001→08/2007 C-Class T-Model C 320 (S203) 03/2001→08/2007
CLK Coupe 320 (C208) 06/1997→06/2002 CLK Coupe 320 (C209) 06/2002→
CLK Cabriolet Convertible 320 (A208) 03/1998→03/2002 CLK Cabriolet Convertible 320 (A209) 02/2003→
E-Class E 320 (W210) 06/1997→03/2002 E-Class E 320 (W211) 03/2002→12/2008
E-Class E 320 T (S210) 12/1996→03/2003 E-Class T-Model E 320 T (S211) 03/2003→07/2009
G-Class G 320 (W463) 07/1997→ G-Class Cabrio G 320 (W463) 11/1997→
M-Class ML 320 (W163) 02/1998→08/2002 S-Class S 320 (W220) 10/1998→08/2005
SL Convertible 320 SL (R129) 05/1998→10/2001 SLK Convertible 32 AMG Kompressor (R170) 03/2001→04/2004
SLK Convertible 320 (R170) 03/2000→04/2004 Viano 3.2 (W639) 09/2003→
Vito / Mixto 119 (W639) 09/2003→ Vito / Mixto 122 (W639) 09/2003→

V94390 I 113 053 05 01  45°  H VAG96097 IE  
36.00 x 7.00 x 119.40  MB       50.00 x 7.00 x 12.74  

V94391 E 113 050 0227  45° ss    
41.00 x 7.00 x 122.30  MD         

n 79  89.90
M 113.940 4266cc V8 Cyl. 24 Valves 205kW/279PS Petrol  TD9889

M 113.941 4266cc V8 Cyl. 24 Valves 205kW/279PS Petrol  TD11492

M 113.942 4266cc V8 Cyl. 24 Valves 199kW/271PS Petrol  TD10949

M 113.943 4266cc V8 Cyl. 24 Valves 205kW/279PS Petrol  TD10947

M 113.944 4266cc V8 Cyl. 24 Valves 225kW/306PS Petrol  TD11489

M 113.948 4266cc V8 Cyl. 24 Valves 205kW/279PS Petrol  TD17188

C-Class C 43 AMG (S202) 08/1997→03/2001 C-Class C 43 AMG (W202) 08/1997→05/2000
CLK Coupe 430 (C208) 07/1998→06/2002 CLK Cabriolet Convertible 430 (A208) 09/1998→03/2002
E-Class E 430 (W210) 06/1997→03/2002 E-Class E 430 T (S210) 06/1997→03/2003
M-Class ML 430 (W163) 02/1998→06/2005 S-Class S 430 (W220) 10/1998→08/2005

V94390 I 113 053 05 01  45°  H VAG96097 IE  HR5055 S 
36.00 x 7.00 x 119.40  MB       50.00 x 7.00 x 12.74  

V94391 E 113 050 0227  45° ss    
41.00 x 7.00 x 122.30  MD         
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n 80  90.90
M 111.970 2295cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 110kW/150PS Petrol DOHC TD4664

M 111.973 2295cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 142kW/193PS Petrol Supercharged DOHC TD4665

M 111.974 2295cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 110kW/150PS Petrol DOHC TD4666

M 111.975 2295cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 142kW/193PS Petrol Supercharged DOHC TD4667

M 111.977 2295cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 110kW/150PS Petrol DOHC TD10948

M 111.978 2295cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 105kW/143PS Petrol DOHC TD4668

M 111.979 2295cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 105kW/143PS Petrol DOHC TD5241

M 111.980 2295cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 105kW/143PS Petrol  TD22703

M 111.981 2295cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 145kW/197PS Petrol DOHC TD17177

M 111.982 2295cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 142kW/193PS Petrol Supercharged DOHC TD16884

M 111.983 2295cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 145kW/197PS Petrol Supercharged TD14750

M 111.984 2295cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 92-105kW/125-143PS Petrol  TD17850

C-Class C 230 (W202) 06/1996→06/1997 C-Class C 230 Kompressor (W202) 10/1995→09/2000
C-Class C 230 T (S202) 06/1996→06/1998 C-Class C 230 T Kompressor (S202) 10/1995→09/2000
C-Class  Coupe C 230 Kompressor (CL203) 03/2001→05/2002 CLK Coupe 230 Kompressor (C208) 06/1997→06/2002
CLK Cabriolet Convertible 230 Kompressor (A208) 06/1997→06/2002 E-Class E 230 (W210) 06/1995→06/1997
E-Class E 230 T (S210) 06/1996→06/1997 M-Class ML 230 (W163) 02/1998→06/2005
SLK Convertible 230 Kompressor (R170) 09/1996→04/2004 Sprinter 2-t 214 (901, 902) 02/1995→05/2006
Sprinter 3-t 314 (903) 02/1995→05/2006 Sprinter 3-t 314 4x4 (903) 08/2002→05/2006
Sprinter 4-t 414 (904) 02/1996→05/2006 Sprinter 4-t 414 4x4 (904) 05/1997→05/2006
V-Class V 230 (638/2) 10/1996→07/2003 Vito 114 (638) 12/1996→07/2003

V94370 I 111 053 1101  45°  H VAG96096 IE  HR5085 S (4)
35.00 x 7.00 x 101.50  MB       37.60 x 7.00 x 12.55  

V94371 E 611 050 0127  45° ss  VAG96149 IE  
31.00 x 7.00 x 103.50  MD       37.50 x 7.02 x 12.59  

V94502 E 111 050 14 27  45° ss  VAG96178 IE  
31.00 x 7.00 x 103.50  MD       37.50 x 7.02 x 12.76  
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n 81  91.00
OM 616 2404cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 41-55kW/56-75PS Diesel  TD2244

OM 616.912 2404cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 46/53kW/63/72PS Diesel  TD9432

OM 616.913 2404cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 53kW/72PS Diesel  TD2247

OM 616.914 2404cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 53kW/72PS Diesel  TD8040

OM 616.916 2404cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 48kW/65PS Diesel  TD2248

OM 616.917 2404cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 48kW/65PS Diesel  TD2249

OM 616.930 2404cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 44kW/60PS Diesel  TD5677

OM 616.933 2404cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 44kW/60PS Diesel  TD16998

OM 616.934 2404cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 48kW/65PS Diesel  TD2250

OM 616.936 2404cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 53kW/72PS Diesel  TD2251

OM 616.937 2404cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 53kW/72PS Diesel  TD2252

OM 616.938 2404cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 53kW/72PS Diesel  TD17733

OM 616.939 2404cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 53kW/72PS Diesel  TD2253

OM 616.940 2404cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 53kW/72PS Diesel  TD22836

OM 616.960 2404cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 53kW/72PS Diesel  TD2255

OM 616.961 2404cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 53kW/72PS Diesel  TD2256

OM 616.963 2404cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 53-56kW/72-76PS Diesel  TD2257

/8 240 D (115.117) 08/1973→01/1977 100 2.4 D (631) 02/1988→02/1996
G-Class 240 GD (W460) 03/1979→08/1987 Kombi 240 T D (S123) 09/1977→12/1985
Stufenheck 240 D (123.123) 02/1976→02/1979 Stufenheck 240 D (W123) 03/1979→11/1985
T1 Box 207 D (601) 06/1982→01/1990 T1 Box 307 D (602) 10/1982→01/1990
T1 Bus 207 D (601) 05/1977→12/1982 T1 Flatbed 207 D (601) 04/1977→10/1989
T1 Flatbed 307 D (602) 04/1977→01/1990 T1/TN 407 D 07/1981→01/1989
T1TN 407 D 07/1981→01/1989 T2/LN1 507 D 04/1986→04/1989
T2/LN1 507 DK 04/1986→04/1989  

V90225 I 616 053 03 01  30°   VAG92108 I  
39.90 x 9.94 x 131.69  MB       61.00 x 9.98 x 14.02  

V35018 E 616 050 05 27  30°  H VAG92109 E  
34.39 x 9.94 x 131.19  MG       48.51 x 9.98 x 14.01  

V94256 E 617 050 00 27  30°  H   
34.20 x 10.00 x 131.50  MF   cr      
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n 82  91.00
OM 617.910 2998cc 5 Cyl. 10 Valves 59kW/80PS Diesel  TD2259

OM 617.912 2998cc 5 Cyl. 10 Valves 59-65kW/80-88PS Diesel  TD2260

OM 617.913 2998cc 5 Cyl. 10 Valves 65kW/88PS Diesel  TD2261

OM 617.931 2998cc 5 Cyl. 10 Valves 65kW/88PS Diesel  TD2262

OM 617.932 2998cc 5 Cyl. 10 Valves 65kW/88PS Diesel  TD17743

OM 617.950 2998cc 5 Cyl. 10 Valves 85-92kW/116-125PS Diesel Turbocharged TD2263

OM 617.951 2998cc 5 Cyl. 10 Valves 92kW/125PS Diesel Turbocharged TD2264

OM 617.952 2998cc 5 Cyl. 10 Valves 92kW/125PS Diesel Turbocharged TD2265

/8 240 D 3.0 (115.114) 08/1974→11/1976 Coupe  300 C Turbo-D (C123) 09/1981→07/1985
G-Class 300 GD (W460) 12/1979→12/1991 Kombi 300 T D (S123) 09/1977→11/1985
Kombi 300 T Turbo-D (S123) 10/1980→11/1985 Stufenheck 300 D (W123) 02/1976→11/1985
Stufenheck 300 Turbo-D (W123) 08/1981→07/1985 T1 Box 209 D (601) 12/1982→01/1990
T1 Box 309 D (602) 10/1982→01/1990 T1 Bus 209 D (601) 12/1982→01/1990
T1 Flatbed 209 D (601) 12/1982→01/1990 T1 Flatbed 309 D (602) 10/1982→01/1990
T1/TN 409 D 04/1982→01/1989 T1TN 409 D 04/1982→01/1989

V90225 I 616 053 03 01  30°   VAG92108 I  
39.90 x 9.94 x 131.69  MB       61.00 x 9.98 x 14.02  

V35018 E 616 050 05 27  30°  H VAG92109 E  
34.39 x 9.94 x 131.19  MG       48.51 x 9.98 x 14.01  

V94256 E 617 050 00 27  30°  H   
34.20 x 10.00 x 131.50  MF   cr      

n 83  91.00
M 104.941 (AMG 3.6) 3606cc 6 Cyl. 24 Valves 206kW/280PS Petrol DOHC TD9439

M 104.992 (AMG 3.6) 3606cc 6 Cyl. 24 Valves 195-200kW/265-272PS Petrol DOHC TD9434

C-Class  C 36 AMG (W202) 05/1994→05/2000 E-Class  E 36 AMG (W124) 07/1994→01/1995
E-Class Convertible  E 36 AMG (A124) 05/1994→03/1998 E-Class Coupe  E 36 AMG (C124) 06/1993→06/1997
E-Class Estate  E 36 T AMG (S124) 05/1994→06/1996  

V94370 I 111 053 1101  45°  H VAG96096 IE  
35.00 x 7.00 x 101.50  MB       37.60 x 7.00 x 12.55  

V94480 I 111 053 02 01  45° Y H VAG96149 IE  
35.00 x 6.97 x 101.50  MB   cr    37.50 x 7.02 x 12.59  

V94371 E 611 050 0127  45° ss  VAG96178 IE  
31.00 x 7.00 x 103.50  MD       37.50 x 7.02 x 12.76  

V94377 E 111 050 0527  45° ss H   
31.00 x 7.00 x 103.50  ME   cr      

V94502 E 111 050 14 27  45° ss    
31.00 x 7.00 x 103.50  MD         
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n 84  92.00
M 116.980 3499cc V8 Cyl. 16 Valves 147kW/200PS Petrol  TD2164

M 116.981 3499cc V8 Cyl. 16 Valves 147kW/200PS Petrol  TD2165

M 116.982 3499cc V8 Cyl. 16 Valves 143-147kW/194-200PS Petrol  TD2166

M 116.983 3499cc V8 Cyl. 16 Valves 147kW/200PS Petrol  TD2167

M 116.984 3499cc V8 Cyl. 16 Valves 143-147kW/194-200PS Petrol  TD2168

M 116.985 3499cc V8 Cyl. 16 Valves 143-152kW/195-205PS Petrol  TD2169

M 116.990 3499cc V8 Cyl. 16 Valves 132kW/180PS Petrol  TD22706

M 116.991 3499cc V8 Cyl. 16 Valves 147kW/200PS Petrol  TD22707

M 116.992 3499cc V8 Cyl. 16 Valves 132kW/180PS Petrol  TD22708

M 116.993 3499cc V8 Cyl. 16 Valves 132kW/180PS Petrol  TD22709

Cabriolet 280 SE 3.5 (111.025) 01/1969→12/1971 Coupe 280 SE 3.5 (111.026) 01/1969→12/1971
S-Class 280 SE,SEL 3.5 (108.057, 108.058) 03/1971→08/1972 S-Class 300 SEL 3.5 (109.056) 01/1970→07/1972
S-Class 350 SE,SEL (116.028, 116.029) 08/1972→03/1980 SL 350 SL (107.043) 05/1971→02/1980
SL Coupe 350 SLC (107.023) 01/1972→02/1980  

V94257 I 116 050 01 26  45° Y H VAG96144B I  HL197 S (2)
44.20 x 9.00 x 117.00  MB   cr    47.50 x 9.02 x 14.05  

V95072 E 110 050 00 27  45°     
37.10 x 11.00 x 118.15           

n 85  92.00
M 116.960 3818cc V8 Cyl. 16 Valves 160kW/218PS Petrol  TD2158

SL 380 SL (R107) 09/1980→08/1981 SL Coupe 380 SLC (C107) 07/1980→08/1981

V94257 I 116 050 01 26  45° Y H VAG96144B I  
44.20 x 9.00 x 117.00  MB   cr    47.50 x 9.02 x 14.05  

V94333 I 116 050 04 26  45° Y H VAG96139B E  
39.10 x 9.00 x 117.00  MB       50.50 x 9.02 x 15.05  

V94254 E 116 050 00 27  45° ss H VAG96233B E  
37.10 x 9.00 x 118.20  ME   cr    50.50 x 9.02 x 15.05  

n 86  92.00
M 116.964 4196cc V8 Cyl. 16 Valves 150-160kW/204-218PS Petrol  TD2162

M 116.965 4196cc V8 Cyl. 16 Valves 150-170kW/204-231PS Petrol  TD2163

S-Class 420 SE,SEL (W126) 10/1985→06/1991 S-Class Coupe 420 SEC (C126) 10/1985→06/1991
SL 420 SL (R107) 01/1986→08/1989  

V94257 I 116 050 01 26  45° Y H VAG96144B I  
44.20 x 9.00 x 117.00  MB   cr    47.50 x 9.02 x 14.05  

      VAG96139B E  
      50.50 x 9.02 x 15.05  
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n 87  92.00
M 119.971 4196cc V8 Cyl. 32 Valves 205kW/279PS Petrol  TD2188

M 119.981 4196cc V8 Cyl. 32 Valves 205kW/279PS Petrol  TD19046

S-Class 400 SE,SEL/S420 (W140) 02/1991→10/1998 S-Class S 420 (W140) 01/1993→10/1998
S-Class Coupe SEC/CL 420 (C140) 10/1994→02/1999  

V94532 I 119 053 18 01  45°  H VAG96142B I  HR5085 S (8)
38.00 x 7.00 x 95.80  MB   cr    35.50 x 7.02 x 13.55  HR5055 S (2)
      VAG96169B E  
      40.50 x 7.02 x 13.56  

      VAG96096 IE  
      37.60 x 7.00 x 12.55  

      VAG96178 IE  
      37.50 x 7.02 x 12.76  

n 88  92.00
M 119.975 4196cc V8 Cyl. 32 Valves 205kW/279PS Petrol  TD2191

M 119.985 4196cc V8 Cyl. 32 Valves 205kW/279PS Petrol  TD4672

E-Class E 420 (W124) 06/1993→06/1995 E-Class E 420 (W210) 01/1996→06/1997
E-Class E 420 T (S210) 06/1996→06/1997 Stufenheck 400 E (W124) 10/1992→06/1993

V94532 I 119 053 18 01  45°  H VAG96142B I  
38.00 x 7.00 x 95.80  MB   cr    35.50 x 7.02 x 13.55  

V94534 E 119 050 10 27  45° ss H VAG96169B E  
33.00 x 7.00 x 102.60  MF   cr    40.50 x 7.02 x 13.56  

      VAG96096 IE  
      37.60 x 7.00 x 12.55  

      VAG96178 IE  
      37.50 x 7.02 x 12.76  

n 89  92.00
M 117.981 4520cc V8 Cyl. 16 Valves 143kW/195PS Petrol  TD2180

M 117.982 4520cc V8 Cyl. 16 Valves 143-165kW/195-225PS Petrol  TD4671

M 117.983 4520cc V8 Cyl. 16 Valves 143-165kW/195-225PS Petrol  TD2182

M 117.984 4520cc V8 Cyl. 16 Valves 144kW/196PS Petrol  TD2183

M 117.985 4520cc V8 Cyl. 16 Valves 143-165kW/195-225PS Petrol  TD5051

M 117.986 4520cc V8 Cyl. 16 Valves 143-165kW/195-225PS Petrol  TD2185

M 117.992 4520cc V8 Cyl. 16 Valves 140kW/190PS Petrol  TD22710

M 117.993 4520cc V8 Cyl. 16 Valves 140kW/190PS Petrol  TD22711

S-Class 450 SE,SEL (116.032) 01/1973→04/1980 S-Class 450 SE,SEL (116.033) 12/1975→04/1980
SL 450 SL (107.044) 10/1972→10/1980 SL Coupe 450 SLC (107.024) 01/1973→08/1979

V94257 I 116 050 01 26  45° Y H VAG96144B I  HL197 S (2)
44.20 x 9.00 x 117.00  MB   cr    47.50 x 9.02 x 14.05  

V95072 E 110 050 00 27  45°     
37.10 x 11.00 x 118.15           

n 90  93.75
M 115.974 2307cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 66kW/89PS Petrol  TD17727

V95096 E 129 053 01 05  45°   VAG51028B I  
37.10 x 10.95 x 113.27         55.00 x 9.02 x 14.06  

      VAG92200B E  
      45.00 x 11.02 x 15.06  
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n 91  93.75
M 115.951 2308cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 81kW/110PS Petrol  TD2149

M 115.954 2308cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 80kW/109PS Petrol  TD2151

M 115.955 2308cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 62-63kW/84-86PS Petrol  TD2152

M 115.970 2308cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 66kW/89PS Petrol  TD2153

M 115.971 2308cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 66kW/89PS Petrol  TD17786

M 115.972 2308cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 62-63kW/84-86PS Petrol  TD2154

M 115.973 2308cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 66-75kW/90-102PS Petrol  TD2155

/8 230.4 (115.017) 08/1973→12/1976 Coupe 230 C (123.043) 05/1977→04/1980
G-Class (W460) 03/1979→07/1993 Kombi 230 T (123.083) 09/1977→03/1980
Stufenheck 230 (123.023) 02/1976→03/1981 T1 (601) 04/1977→10/1989
T2/L 01/1975→08/1982  

V35015 I 115 050 02 26  45° ss  VAG51028B I  HL196 S 
46.96 x 8.95 x 128.62  MD       55.00 x 9.02 x 14.06  

V95096 E 129 053 01 05  45°   VAG92200B E  
37.10 x 10.95 x 113.27         45.00 x 11.02 x 15.06  

n 92  95.50
M 102.942 2298cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 70kW/95PS Petrol SOHC TD2070

T1 Box 210 (601) 04/1977→02/1996 T1 Bus 210 (601) 04/1977→02/1996
T1 Flatbed 210 (601) 04/1977→02/1996 T1/TN 410 08/1982→06/1995
T1TN 410 08/1982→06/1995  

V91441 I 102 053 18 01  45°  H VAG92378B I  HR756 S 
43.00 x 8.00 x 114.90  MB   cr    46.00 x 8.00 x 14.05  

V91958 E 102 050 03 27  45°   VAG96154B I  
39.00 x 9.00 x 115.80  MD   cr    46.00 x 8.02 x 14.05  

      VAG92379B E  
      51.00 x 9.00 x 14.05  

      VAG96153B E  
      51.00 x 9.02 x 14.05  

n 93  95.50
M 102.945 2299cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 77kW/105PS Petrol SOHC TD2072

M 102.946 2299cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 70kW/95PS Petrol SOHC TD5397

T1 Box 210 (601) 04/1977→02/1996 T1 Bus 210 (601) 05/1989→02/1996
T1/TN 410 08/1982→06/1995 T2/LN1 510 04/1986→12/1994

V91441 I 102 053 18 01  45°  H VAG92378B I  HR756 S 
43.00 x 8.00 x 114.90  MB   cr    46.00 x 8.00 x 14.05  

V91958 E 102 050 03 27  45°   VAG96154B I  
39.00 x 9.00 x 115.80  MD   cr    46.00 x 8.02 x 14.05  

      VAG92379B E  
      51.00 x 9.00 x 14.05  

      VAG96153B E  
      51.00 x 9.02 x 14.05  

n 94  95.50
M 102.955 2299cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 63kW/86PS Petrol  TD5240

V91325 I 74 84 801  45° ss H   
32.10 x 6.97 x 108.30  MG   cr      

V91366 E   45° ss H   
29.10 x 6.97 x 108.30  MD   cr      
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n 95  95.50
M 102.958 2299cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 79kW/107PS Petrol SOHC TD17756

M 102.959 2299cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 70kW/95PS Petrol SOHC TD17795

M 102.979 2299cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 90kW/122PS Petrol SOHC TD2081

M 102.980 2299cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 100kW/136PS Petrol SOHC TD2082

M 102.981 2299cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 92kW/125PS Petrol SOHC TD2083

M 102.982 2299cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 97-100kW/132-136PS Petrol SOHC TD4656

M 102.985 2299cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 92/100kW/125/136PS Petrol SOHC TD4657

M 102.987 2299cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 90-92kW/122-125PS Petrol SOHC TD2089

M 102.989 2299cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 93kW/126PS Petrol SOHC TD2091

M 102.996 2299cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 92kW/125PS Petrol SOHC TD11249

190 2.3 (W201) 09/1987→09/1988 190 2.3 E (W201) 10/1982→09/1988
190 E 2.3 (W201) 09/1986→08/1993 Coupe  230 CE (C123) 04/1980→12/1985
Coupe  230 CE (C124) 12/1984→06/1993 E-Class 230 E (W123) 04/1980→12/1985
E-Class 230 E (W124) 12/1984→06/1993 G-Class 230 GE (W460) 04/1982→08/1992
G-Class 230 GE (W461) 05/1987→ G-Class 230 GE (W463) 06/1990→06/1993
G-Class Cabrio 230 GE (W463) 06/1990→06/1993 Kombi 230 TE (S123) 04/1980→12/1985
Kombi 230 TE (S124) 12/1984→06/1993  

V91445 I 102 053 17 01  45°  H VAG92378B I  HR756 S 
46.10 x 7.97 x 114.90  MB   cr    46.00 x 8.00 x 14.05  

V91958 E 102 050 03 27  45°   VAG92379B E  
39.00 x 9.00 x 115.80  MD   cr    51.00 x 9.00 x 14.05  

n 96  95.50
M 102.983 2299cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 92kW/125PS Petrol  TD2086

190 E 2.3-16 (W201) 04/1984→08/1988  

V94283 I 102 053 14 01  45°  H VAG96224B I  HR773 S 
38.00 x 7.00 x 111.70  MB       45.50 x 7.02 x 13.05  

      VAG96227B E  
      43.00 x 8.02 x 13.05  

n 97  95.50
M 102.997 2299cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 92kW/125PS Petrol SOHC TD17724

G-Class 230 GE (W461) 06/1993→  

V91445 I 102 053 17 01  45°  H   HR756 S 
46.10 x 7.97 x 114.90  MB   cr      

V91958 E 102 050 03 27  45°     
39.00 x 9.00 x 115.80  MD   cr      
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n 98  96.50
M 117.960 4973cc V8 Cyl. 16 Valves 138-195kW/187-265PS Petrol  TD2170

M 117.961 4973cc V8 Cyl. 16 Valves 138-195kW/187-265PS Petrol  TD2172

M 117.962 4973cc V8 Cyl. 16 Valves 170kW/231PS Petrol  TD17728

M 117.963 4973cc V8 Cyl. 16 Valves 138-195kW/187-265PS Petrol  TD2174

M 117.964 4973cc V8 Cyl. 16 Valves 138-195kW/187-265PS Petrol  TD2175

M 117.965 4973cc V8 Cyl. 16 Valves 138-195kW/187-265PS Petrol  TD4670

G-Class G 500 E (W463) 09/1993→ S-Class 500 SE,SEL (W126) 12/1979→06/1991
S-Class Coupe 500 SEC (C126) 10/1981→06/1991 SL 500 SL (R107) 05/1980→08/1989
SL Coupe 450 SLC 5.0 (C107) 06/1978→02/1980  

V94257 I 116 050 01 26  45° Y H VAG96144B I  
44.20 x 9.00 x 117.00  MB   cr    47.50 x 9.02 x 14.05  

V94286 I 117 050 01 26  45° Y H VAG96139B E  
46.20 x 9.00 x 117.00  MB   cr    50.50 x 9.02 x 15.05  

      VAG96147B E  
      54.00 x 9.02 x 15.05  

n 99  96.50
M 119.960 4973cc V8 Cyl. 32 Valves 235-240kW/320-326PS Petrol  TD2186

M 119.970 4973cc V8 Cyl. 32 Valves 235kW/320PS Petrol  TD2187

M 119.972 4973cc V8 Cyl. 32 Valves 235-240kW/320-326PS Petrol  TD2189

M 119.974 4973cc V8 Cyl. 32 Valves 235-240kW/320-326PS Petrol  TD2190

M 119.980 4973cc V8 Cyl. 32 Valves 235kW/320PS Petrol  TD19044

M 119.982 4973cc V8 Cyl. 32 Valves 235kW/320PS Petrol  TD20346

E-Class E 500 (W124) 06/1993→06/1995 S-Class 500 SE,SEL (W140) 02/1991→10/1998
S-Class S 500 (W140) 01/1993→10/1998 S-Class Coupe SEC/CL 500 (C140) 10/1992→02/1999
SL 500 (R129) 09/1992→10/2001 SL 500 SL (R129) 09/1989→08/1992
Stufenheck 500 E (W124) 01/1991→06/1993  

V94532 I 119 053 18 01  45°  H VAG96142B I  
38.00 x 7.00 x 95.80  MB   cr    35.50 x 7.02 x 13.55  

V94534 E 119 050 10 27  45° ss H VAG96169B E  
33.00 x 7.00 x 102.60  MF   cr    40.50 x 7.02 x 13.56  

      VAG96096 IE  
      37.60 x 7.00 x 12.55  

      VAG96178 IE  
      37.50 x 7.02 x 12.76  

n 100  96.50
M 119.985 (AMG 5.0) 4973cc V8 Cyl. 32 Valves 255kW/347PS Petrol  TD9891

E-Class (W210) E 50 AMG 02/1996→08/1997  

V94532 I 119 053 18 01  45°  H VAG96142B I  
38.00 x 7.00 x 95.80  MB   cr    35.50 x 7.02 x 13.55  

      VAG96169B E  
      40.50 x 7.02 x 13.56  

      VAG96096 IE  
      37.60 x 7.00 x 12.55  

      VAG96178 IE  
      37.50 x 7.02 x 12.76  
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n 101  96.50
M 117.967 5547cc V8 Cyl. 16 Valves 178kW/242PS Petrol SOHC TD2177

M 117.968 5547cc V8 Cyl. 16 Valves 178-220kW/242-300PS Petrol SOHC TD2178

S-Class 560 SE,SEL (W126) 10/1985→06/1991 S-Class Coupe 560 SEC (C126) 10/1985→06/1991

V94257 I 116 050 01 26  45° Y H VAG96144B I  
44.20 x 9.00 x 117.00  MB   cr    47.50 x 9.02 x 14.05  

V94286 I 117 050 01 26  45° Y H VAG96139B E  
46.20 x 9.00 x 117.00  MB   cr    50.50 x 9.02 x 15.05  

n 102  97.00
M 112.970 3724cc V6 Cyl. 18 Valves 173-180kW/235-245PS Petrol  TD17532

M 112.972 3724cc V6 Cyl. 18 Valves 180kW/245PS Petrol  TD17189

M 112.973 3724cc V6 Cyl. 18 Valves 180kW/245PS Petrol  TD17537

M 112.975 3724cc V6 Cyl. 18 Valves 180kW/245PS Petrol  TD17190

M 112.976 3724cc V6 Cyl. 18 Valves 170kW/231PS Petrol  TD18426

M-Class ML 350 (W163) 08/2002→06/2005 S-Class S 350 (W220) 09/2002→08/2005
S-Class S 350 4-matic (W220) 06/2003→08/2005 SL Convertible 350 (R230) 03/2003→
Viano 3.7 (W639) 06/2004→ Vito 123 (W639) 06/2004→

V94392 I 113 053 0201  45°  H VAG96097 IE  
38.00 x 7.00 x 119.10  MB       50.00 x 7.00 x 12.74  

V94393 E 113 050 0327  45° ss    
43.00 x 7.00 x 121.80  MD         

n 103  97.00
M 113.960 4966cc V8 Cyl. 24 Valves 220kW/299PS Petrol  TD11493

M 113.961 4966cc V8 Cyl. 24 Valves 220kW/299PS Petrol  TD11495

M 113.962 4966cc V8 Cyl. 24 Valves 220kW/299PS Petrol  TD12027

M 113.963 4966cc V8 Cyl. 24 Valves 220kW/299PS Petrol  TD16886

M 113.964 4966cc V8 Cyl. 24 Valves 220kW/299PS Petrol  TD17011

M 113.965 4966cc V8 Cyl. 24 Valves 215kW/292PS Petrol  TD17308

M 113.966 4966cc V8 Cyl. 24 Valves 225kW/306PS Petrol  TD17191

M 113.967 4966cc V8 Cyl. 24 Valves 220kW/299PS Petrol  TD17006

M 113.968 4966cc V8 Cyl. 24 Valves 220kW/299PS Petrol  TD16887

M 113.969 4966cc V8 Cyl. 24 Valves 225kW/306PS Petrol  TD17332

M 113.971 4966cc V8 Cyl. 24 Valves 225kW/306PS Petrol  TD18972

CLK Coupe 500 (C209) 06/2002→ CLK Cabriolet Convertible 500 (A209) 02/2003→
CLS Coupe 500 (C219) 10/2004→12/2010 E-Class E 500 (W211) 03/2002→12/2008
E-Class T-Model E 500 T (S211) 10/2003→07/2009 G-Class G 500 (W463) 04/1998→
G-Class Cabrio G 500 (W463) 04/1998→ M-Class ML 500 (W163) 09/2001→06/2005
M-Class ML 500 4-matic (W164) 07/2005→ R-Class R 500 4-matic (W251) 01/2006→
S-Class S 500 (W220) 10/1998→08/2005 S-Class Coupe CL 500 (C215) 03/1999→03/2006
SL 500 (R129) 05/1998→10/2001 SL 500 (R230) 10/2001→

V94392 I 113 053 0201  45°  H VAG96097 IE  HR5055 S 
38.00 x 7.00 x 119.10  MB       50.00 x 7.00 x 12.74  

V94393 E 113 050 0327  45° ss    
43.00 x 7.00 x 121.80  MD         
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n 104  97.00
M 113.980 5439cc V8 Cyl. 24 Valves 260kW/354PS Petrol DOHC TD9890

M 113.981 5439cc V8 Cyl. 24 Valves 255kW/347PS Petrol DOHC TD14889

M 113.982 5439cc V8 Cyl. 24 Valves 260kW/354PS Petrol DOHC TD16896

M 113.984 5439cc V8 Cyl. 24 Valves 255kW/347PS Petrol DOHC TD15457

M 113.986 5439cc V8 Cyl. 24 Valves 265kW/360PS Petrol DOHC TD16891

M 113.987 5439cc V8 Cyl. 24 Valves 270kW/367PS Petrol DOHC TD16890

M 113.988 5439cc V8 Cyl. 24 Valves 270kW/367PS Petrol DOHC TD17931

M 113.989 5439cc V8 Cyl. 24 Valves 265kW/360PS Petrol DOHC TD18433

M 113.990 5439cc V8 Cyl. 24 Valves 350kW/476PS Petrol Supercharged DOHC TD17330

M 113.991 5439cc V8 Cyl. 24 Valves 368kW/500PS Petrol Supercharged DOHC TD17193

M 113.992 5439cc V8 Cyl. 24 Valves 350-368kW/476-500PS Petrol Supercharged DOHC TD16889

M 113.995 5439cc V8 Cyl. 24 Valves 380kW/517PS Petrol Supercharged DOHC TD23757

C-Class C 55 AMG (W203) 02/2004→ C-Class T-Model C 55 AMG (S203) 02/2004→08/2007
CLK Coupe 55 AMG (C208) 08/1999→06/2002 CLK Coupe 55 AMG (C209) 09/2002→
CLK Cabriolet Convertible 55 AMG (A208) 01/2000→03/2002 CLK Cabriolet Convertible 55 AMG (A209) 02/2003→
CLS CLS 55 AMG (C219) 01/2005→12/2010 E-Class E 55 AMG (W210) 08/1997→03/2002
E-Class E 55 AMG Kompressor (W211) 10/2002→12/2008 E-Class E 55 T AMG (S210) 08/1997→03/2003
E-Class T-Model E 55 T AMG Kompressor (S211) 07/2003→07/2009 G-Class G 55 AMG (W463) 04/1999→
M-Class ML 55 AMG (W163) 02/2000→06/2005 S-Class S 55 AMG (W220) 04/1999→08/2005
S-Class S 55 AMG Kompressor (W220) 06/2002→08/2005 S-Class Coupe CL 55 AMG (C215) 10/1999→03/2006
S-Class Coupe CL 55 AMG Kompressor (C215) 06/2002→03/2006 SL 55 AMG (R230) 10/2001→
SL 55 AMG Kompressor (R230) 06/2002→ SLK 55 AMG (R171) 06/2004→

V94392 I 113 053 0201  45°  H VAG96097 IE  HR5055 S 
38.00 x 7.00 x 119.10  MB       50.00 x 7.00 x 12.74  

V94393 E 113 050 0327  45° ss    
43.00 x 7.00 x 121.80  MD         

n 105  100.00
M 122.981 5956cc 8 Cyl. 32 Valves 280kW/381PS Petrol  TD24543

SL 60 AMG (R129) 05/1997→10/2001  

V94288 I 104 053 14 01  45°  H VAG96149 IE  HR5055 S (2)
35.00 x 7.00 x 101.50  MB   cr    37.50 x 7.02 x 12.59  000347→

V94370 I 111 053 1101  45°  H   
35.00 x 7.00 x 101.50  MB         

V94371 E 611 050 0127  45° ss    
31.00 x 7.00 x 103.50  MD         
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Indice per motore • Motorverzeichnis

ccm 9x x

MERCEDES-BENZ (COMMERCIAL)

DKL 1160 130.00 11630 6 12 Diesel 62
DKTL 1160 130.00 11600 6 12 Diesel 61
M 102.943 95.50 2299 4 8 Petrol 10
M 115.921 87.00 2197 4 8 Petrol 4
M 115.952 93.75 2307 4 8 Petrol 9
M 121.943 87.00 1988 4 8 Petrol 3
M 180.952 80.00 2196 6 12 Petrol 1
M 180.953 80.00 2196 6 12 Petrol 1
OM 314.910 97.00 3782 4 8 Diesel 11
OM 314.915 97.00 3782 4 8 Diesel 11
OM 314.944 97.00 3782 4 8 Diesel 11
OM 314.946 97.00 3782 4 8 Diesel 11
OM 314.948 97.00 3782 4 8 Diesel 11
OM 314.959 97.00 3782 4 8 Diesel 11
OM 314.961 97.00 3782 4 8 Diesel 11
OM 314.962 97.00 3782 4 8 Diesel 11
OM 314.963 97.00 3782 4 8 Diesel 11
OM 314.964 97.00 3782 4 8 Diesel 11
OM 314.965 97.00 3782 4 8 Diesel 11
OM 314.967 97.00 3782 4 8 Diesel 11
OM 346.910 128.00 10809 6 12 Diesel 35
OM 346.911 128.00 10809 6 12 Diesel 35
OM 346.912 128.00 10809 6 12 Diesel 35
OM 346.913 128.00 10809 6 12 Diesel 35
OM 346.914 128.00 10809 6 12 Diesel 35
OM 346.915 128.00 10809 6 12 Diesel 35
OM 346.916 128.00 10809 6 12 Diesel 35
OM 346.917 128.00 10809 6 12 Diesel 35
OM 346.918 128.00 10809 6 12 Diesel 35
OM 346.941 128.00 10809 6 12 Diesel 35
OM 346.942 128.00 10809 6 12 Diesel 35
OM 346.943 128.00 10809 6 12 Diesel 35
OM 346.944 128.00 10809 6 12 Diesel 35
OM 346.945 128.00 10809 6 12 Diesel 35
OM 346.946 128.00 10809 6 12 Diesel 35
OM 346.952 128.00 10809 6 12 Diesel 35
OM 346.953 128.00 10809 6 12 Diesel 35
OM 352.901 97.00 5676 6 12 Diesel 12
OM 352.903 97.00 5676 6 12 Diesel 12
OM 352.904 97.00 5676 6 12 Diesel 12
OM 352.905 97.00 5676 6 12 Diesel 12
OM 352.906 97.00 5676 6 12 Diesel 12
OM 352.907 97.00 5676 6 12 Diesel 12
OM 352.908 97.00 5676 6 12 Diesel 12
OM 352.909 97.00 5676 6 12 Diesel 12
OM 352.910 97.00 5676 6 12 Diesel 12
OM 352.911 97.00 5676 6 12 Diesel 12
OM 352.912 97.00 5676 6 12 Diesel 12
OM 352.913 97.00 5676 6 12 Diesel 13
OM 352.914 97.00 5676 6 12 Diesel 12
OM 352.915 97.00 5676 6 12 Diesel 12
OM 352.916 97.00 5676 6 12 Diesel 13
OM 352.917 97.00 5676 6 12 Diesel 12
OM 352.918 97.00 5676 6 12 Diesel 13
OM 352.930 97.00 5676 6 12 Diesel 12
OM 352.931 97.00 5676 6 12 Diesel 12
OM 352.932 97.00 5676 6 12 Diesel 12
OM 352.934 97.00 5676 6 12 Diesel 12
OM 352.935 97.00 5676 6 12 Diesel 12
OM 352.936 97.00 5676 6 12 Diesel 12
OM 352.937 97.00 5676 6 12 Diesel 13
OM 352.938 97.00 5676 6 12 Diesel 12
OM 352.939 97.00 5676 6 12 Diesel 12
OM 352.942 97.00 5676 6 12 Diesel 12
OM 352.943 97.00 5676 6 12 Diesel 12
OM 352.944 97.00 5676 6 12 Diesel 12
OM 352.945 97.00 5676 6 12 Diesel 12
OM 352.946 97.00 5676 6 12 Diesel 13
OM 352.948 97.00 5676 6 12 Diesel 12
OM 352.949 97.00 5676 6 12 Diesel 13
OM 352.950 97.00 5676 6 12 Diesel 13
OM 352.953 97.00 5676 6 12 Diesel 12
OM 352.954 97.00 5676 6 12 Diesel 12
OM 352.955 97.00 5676 6 12 Diesel 12
OM 352.963 97.00 5676 6 12 Diesel 12
OM 352.964 97.00 5676 6 12 Diesel 12
OM 352.968 97.00 5676 6 12 Diesel 13
OM 352.969 97.00 5676 6 12 Diesel 12
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OM 352.970 97.00 5676 6 12 Diesel 12
OM 352.971 97.00 5676 6 12 Diesel 12
OM 352.972 97.00 5676 6 12 Diesel 12
OM 352.973 97.00 5676 6 12 Diesel 12
OM 352.974 97.00 5676 6 12 Diesel 12
OM 352.975 97.00 5676 6 12 Diesel 12
OM 352.976 97.00 5676 6 12 Diesel 12
OM 352.979 97.00 5676 6 12 Diesel 12
OM 352.980 97.00 5676 6 12 Diesel 12
OM 352.981 97.00 5676 6 12 Diesel 12
OM 352.982 97.00 5676 6 12 Diesel 12
OM 352.983 97.00 5676 6 12 Diesel 12
OM 352.985 97.00 5676 6 12 Diesel 12
OM 352.986 97.00 5676 6 12 Diesel 12
OM 352.987 97.00 5676 6 12 Diesel 12
OM 352.988 97.00 5676 6 12 Diesel 13
OM 352.989 97.00 5676 6 12 Diesel 12
OM 352.990 97.00 5676 6 12 Diesel 12
OM 352.991 97.00 5676 6 12 Diesel 12
OM 352.993 97.00 5676 6 12 Diesel 12
OM 352.994 97.00 5676 6 12 Diesel 13
OM 352.996 97.00 5676 6 12 Diesel 12
OM 352.997 97.00 5676 6 12 Diesel 12
OM 352.998 97.00 5676 6 12 Diesel 12
OM 353.900 97.00 5676 6 12 Diesel 12
OM 353.901 97.00 5676 6 12 Diesel 12
OM 353.902 97.00 5676 6 12 Diesel 12
OM 353.903 97.00 5676 6 12 Diesel 12
OM 353.904 97.00 5676 6 12 Diesel 12
OM 353.905 97.00 5676 6 12 Diesel 12
OM 353.907 97.00 5676 6 12 Diesel 12
OM 353.909 97.00 5676 6 12 Diesel 12
OM 353.910 97.00 5676 6 12 Diesel 12
OM 353.911 97.00 5676 6 12 Diesel 13
OM 353.912 97.00 5676 6 12 Diesel 13
OM 353.913 97.00 5676 6 12 Diesel 13
OM 353.914 97.00 5676 6 12 Diesel 13
OM 353.915 97.00 5676 6 12 Diesel 12
OM 353.916 97.00 5676 6 12 Diesel 12
OM 353.917 97.00 5676 6 12 Diesel 12
OM 353.940 97.00 5676 6 12 Diesel 12
OM 353.941 97.00 5676 6 12 Diesel 12
OM 353.942 97.00 5676 6 12 Diesel 12
OM 353.943 97.00 5676 6 12 Diesel 12
OM 353.944 97.00 5676 6 12 Diesel 12
OM 353.945 97.00 5676 6 12 Diesel 12
OM 353.946 97.00 5676 6 12 Diesel 12
OM 353.949 97.00 5676 6 12 Diesel 12
OM 353.950 97.00 5676 6 12 Diesel 12
OM 353.951 97.00 5676 6 12 Diesel 12
OM 353.952 97.00 5676 6 12 Diesel 12
OM 353.953 97.00 5676 6 12 Diesel 12
OM 353.954 97.00 5676 6 12 Diesel 12
OM 353.957 97.00 5676 6 12 Diesel 13
OM 353.958 97.00 5676 6 12 Diesel 12
OM 353.959 97.00 5676 6 12 Diesel 13
OM 353.960 97.00 5676 6 12 Diesel 12
OM 353.961 97.00 5676 6 12 Diesel 12
OM 353.962 97.00 5676 6 12 Diesel 12
OM 353.963 97.00 5676 6 12 Diesel 12
OM 353.964 97.00 5676 6 12 Diesel 12
OM 353.965 97.00 5676 6 12 Diesel 12
OM 353.966 97.00 5676 6 12 Diesel 12
OM 353.967 97.00 5676 6 12 Diesel 12
OM 353.968 97.00 5676 6 12 Diesel 12
OM 353.969 97.00 5676 6 12 Diesel 12
OM 353.970 97.00 5676 6 12 Diesel 12
OM 353.971 97.00 5676 6 12 Diesel 12
OM 353.972 97.00 5676 6 12 Diesel 13
OM 353.973 97.00 5676 6 12 Diesel 13
OM 353.974 97.00 5676 6 12 Diesel 13
OM 353.975 97.00 5676 6 12 Diesel 12
OM 353.976 97.00 5676 6 12 Diesel 13
OM 353.978 97.00 5676 6 12 Diesel 13
OM 353.980 97.00 5676 6 12 Diesel 12
OM 353.981 97.00 5676 6 12 Diesel 12
OM 353.982 97.00 5676 6 12 Diesel 12
OM 353.983 97.00 5676 6 12 Diesel 12
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OM 353.984 97.00 5676 6 12 Diesel 12
OM 353.989 97.00 5676 6 12 Diesel 12
OM 353.991 97.00 5676 6 12 Diesel 13
OM 353.995 97.00 5676 6 12 Diesel 13
OM 353.997 97.00 5676 6 12 Diesel 13
OM 354.901 97.50 3972 4 8 Diesel 15
OM 354.902 97.50 3972 4 8 Diesel 15
OM 354.903 97.50 3972 4 8 Diesel 15
OM 354.923 97.50 3972 4 8 Diesel 15
OM 354.924 97.50 3972 4 8 Diesel 15
OM 354.925 97.50 3972 4 8 Diesel 15
OM 355 128.00 11581 6 12 Diesel 41
OM 355.910 128.00 11581 6 24 Diesel 41
OM 355.911 128.00 11581 6 24 Diesel 41
OM 355.912 128.00 11581 6 24 Diesel 41
OM 355.913 128.00 11581 6 24 Diesel 41
OM 355.914 128.00 11581 6 24 Diesel 41
OM 355.915 128.00 11581 6 24 Diesel 41
OM 355.918 128.00 11581 6 24 Diesel 41
OM 355.960 128.00 11581 6 24 Diesel 41
OM 355.961 128.00 11581 6 24 Diesel 41
OM 355.962 128.00 11581 6 24 Diesel 41
OM 355.963 128.00 11581 6 24 Diesel 41
OM 355.964 128.00 11581 6 24 Diesel 41
OM 355.966 128.00 11581 6 24 Diesel 41
OM 355.967 128.00 11581 6 24 Diesel 41
OM 355.969 128.00 11581 6 24 Diesel 43
OM 355.970 128.00 11581 6 24 Diesel 41
OM 355.972 128.00 11581 6 24 Diesel 41
OM 355.973 128.00 11581 6 24 Diesel 41
OM 355.974 128.00 11581 6 24 Diesel 41
OM 355.975 128.00 11581 6 24 Diesel 41
OM 355.976 128.00 11581 6 24 Diesel 41
OM 355.977 128.00 11581 6 24 Diesel 43
OM 355.978 128.00 11581 6 24 Diesel 41
OM 355.979 128.00 11581 6 24 Diesel 41
OM 355.980 128.00 11581 6 24 Diesel 41
OM 355.981 128.00 11581 6 24 Diesel 41
OM 355.982 128.00 11581 6 24 Diesel 41
OM 355.983 128.00 11581 6 24 Diesel 41
OM 355.984 128.00 11581 6 24 Diesel 41
OM 355 A 128.00 11581 6 12 Diesel 42
OM 356.901 97.50 5958 6 12 Diesel 17
OM 356.904 97.50 5958 6 12 Diesel 17
OM 356.907 97.50 5958 6 12 Diesel 17
OM 356.908 97.50 5958 6 12 Diesel 17
OM 356.909 97.50 5958 6 12 Diesel 17
OM 356.911 97.50 5958 6 12 Diesel 17
OM 356.941 97.50 5958 6 12 Diesel 17
OM 356.946 97.50 5958 6 12 Diesel 17
OM 356.953 97.50 5958 6 12 Diesel 17
OM 356.984 97.50 5958 6 12 Diesel 17
OM 356.985 97.50 5958 6 12 Diesel 17
OM 357.903 97.50 5958 6 12 Diesel 17
OM 357.909 97.50 5958 6 12 Diesel 17
OM 357.910 97.50 5958 6 12 Diesel 17
OM 357.962 97.50 5958 6 12 Diesel 17
OM 357.963 97.50 5958 6 12 Diesel 17
OM 357/OM 366 97.50 5958 6 12 Diesel 18
OM 360.911 115.00 8720 6 12 Diesel 25
OM 362.906 97.00 5676 6 12 Diesel 14
OM 362.909 97.00 5676 6 12 Diesel 14
OM 362.910 97.00 5676 6 12 Diesel 14
OM 364 97.50 3972 4  Diesel 15
OM 364.906 97.50 3972 4 8 Diesel 15
OM 364.907 97.50 3972 4 8 Diesel 15
OM 364.911 97.50 3972 4 8 Diesel 15
OM 364.912 97.50 3972 4 8 Diesel 15
OM 364.913 97.50 3972 4 8 Diesel 15
OM 364.918 97.50 3972 4 8 Diesel 15
OM 364.919 97.50 3972 4 8 Diesel 15
OM 364.920 97.50 3972 4 8 Diesel 15
OM 364.921 97.50 3972 4 8 Diesel 15
OM 364.950 97.50 3972 4 8 Diesel 15
OM 364.952 97.50 3972 4 8 Diesel 15
OM 364.955 97.50 3972 4 8 Diesel 15
OM 364.957 97.50 3972 4 8 Diesel 15
OM 364.958 97.50 3972 4 8 Diesel 15
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OM 364.981 97.50 3972 4 8 Diesel 15
OM 364.982 97.50 3972 4 8 Diesel 15
OM 364.983 97.50 3972 4 8 Diesel 15
OM 364.984 97.50 3972 4 8 Diesel 15
OM 364.985 97.50 3972 4 8 Diesel 15
OM 364.986 97.50 3972 4 8 Diesel 15
OM 364.987 97.50 3972 4 8 Diesel 15
OM 364 A / LA 97.50 3972 4 8 Diesel 16
OM 364 LA 97.50 3972 4 8 Diesel 16
OM 366.905 97.50 5958 6 12 Diesel 17
OM 366.907 97.50 5958 6 12 Diesel 17
OM 366.914 97.50 5958 6 12 Diesel 17
OM 366.918 97.50 5958 6 12 Diesel 17
OM 366.930 97.50 5958 6 12 Diesel 17
OM 366.933 97.50 5958 6 12 Diesel 17
OM 366.936 97.50 5958 6 12 Diesel 17
OM 366.937 97.50 5958 6 12 Diesel 17
OM 366.940 97.50 5958 6 12 Diesel 17
OM 366.945 97.50 5958 6 12 Diesel 17
OM 366.966 97.50 5958 6 12 Diesel 17
OM 366.974 97.50 5958 6 12 Diesel 17
OM 366.978 97.50 5958 6 12 Diesel 17
OM 366.979 97.50 5958 6 12 Diesel 17
OM 366.983 97.50 5958 6 12 Diesel 17
OM 366 A / Euro1 97.50 5958 6 12 Diesel 19
OM 366 LA / Euro1 97.50 5958 6 12 Diesel 19
OM 401.905 125.00 9572 6 12 Diesel 27
OM 401.906 125.00 9572 6 12 Diesel 27
OM 401.907 125.00 9572 6 12 Diesel 27
OM 401.908 125.00 9572 6 12 Diesel 27
OM 401.909 125.00 9572 6 12 Diesel 27
OM 401.912 125.00 9572 6 12 Diesel 27
OM 401.913 125.00 9572 6 12 Diesel 27
OM 401.914 125.00 9572 6 12 Diesel 27
OM 401.915 125.00 9572 6 12 Diesel 27
OM 401.916 125.00 9572 6 12 Diesel 27
OM 401.917 125.00 9572 6 12 Diesel 27
OM 401.918 125.00 9572 6 12 Diesel 27
OM 401.919 125.00 9572 6 12 Diesel 27
OM 401.921 125.00 9572 6 12 Diesel 27
OM 401.922 125.00 9572 6 12 Diesel 27
OM 401.923 125.00 9572 6 12 Diesel 27
OM 401.924 125.00 10456 6 12 Diesel 28
OM 401.925 125.00 9572 6 12 Diesel 27
OM 401.926 125.00 9572 6 12 Diesel 27
OM 401.927 125.00 9572 6 12 Diesel 27
OM 401.928 125.00 9572 6 12 Diesel 27
OM 401.970 125.00 9572 6 12 Diesel 27
OM 401.972 125.00 9572 6 12 Diesel 27
OM 401.973 125.00 9572 6 12 Diesel 27
OM 401.974 125.00 9572 6 12 Diesel 27
OM 401.975 125.00 9572 6 12 Diesel 27
OM 401.977 125.00 9572 6 12 Diesel 27
OM 401.978 125.00 9572 6 12 Diesel 27
OM 401.979 125.00 9572 6 12 Diesel 27
OM 401.980 125.00 9572 6 12 Diesel 27
OM 401.981 125.00 9572 6 12 Diesel 27
OM 401.984 125.00 9572 6 12 Diesel 27
OM 401.985 125.00 9572 6 12 Diesel 27
OM 401.986 125.00 9572 6 12 Diesel 27
OM 401.987 125.00 9572 6 12 Diesel 27
OM 401.989 125.00 9572 6 12 Diesel 27
OM 401.990 125.00 9572 6 12 Diesel 27
OM 401.991 125.00 9572 6 12 Diesel 27
OM 401.992 125.00 9572 6 12 Diesel 27
OM 401.993 125.00 9572 6 12 Diesel 27
OM 401.994 125.00 9572 6 12 Diesel 27
OM 401 A 125.00 9572 6 12 Diesel 26
OM 402.905 125.00 12763 8 16 Diesel 31
OM 402.906 125.00 12763 8 16 Diesel 31
OM 402.907 125.00 12763 8 16 Diesel 31
OM 402.910 125.00 12763 8 16 Diesel 31
OM 402.911 125.00 12763 8 16 Diesel 31
OM 402.912 125.00 12763 8 16 Diesel 31
OM 402.913 125.00 12763 8 16 Diesel 31
OM 402.914 125.00 12763 8 16 Diesel 31
OM 402.916 125.00 12763 8 16 Diesel 31
OM 402.917 125.00 12763 8 16 Diesel 31
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OM 402.919 125.00 12763 8 16 Diesel 31
OM 402.921 125.00 12763 8 16 Diesel 31
OM 402.923 125.00 12763 8 16 Diesel 31
OM 402.924 125.00 12763 8 16 Diesel 31
OM 402.925 125.00 12763 8 16 Diesel 31
OM 402.926 125.00 12763 8 16 Diesel 31
OM 402.927 125.00 12763 8 16 Diesel 31
OM 402.928 125.00 12763 8 16 Diesel 31
OM 402.970 125.00 12763 8 16 Diesel 32
OM 402.971 125.00 12763 8 16 Diesel 32
OM 402.972 125.00 12763 8 16 Diesel 32
OM 402.973 125.00 12763 8 16 Diesel 32
OM 402.974 125.00 12763 8 16 Diesel 32
OM 402.975 125.00 12763 8 16 Diesel 32
OM 402.977 125.00 12763 8 16 Diesel 32
OM 402.978 125.00 12763 8 16 Diesel 32
OM 402.982 125.00 12763 8 16 Diesel 32
OM 402.983 125.00 12763 8 16 Diesel 32
OM 402.984 125.00 12763 8 16 Diesel 32
OM 402.985 125.00 12763 8 16 Diesel 32
OM 402.986 125.00 12763 8 16 Diesel 32
OM 402.987 125.00 12763 8 16 Diesel 32
OM 402.989 125.00 12763 8 16 Diesel 32
OM 402.990 125.00 12763 8 16 Diesel 32
OM 402.995 125.00 12763 8 16 Diesel 32
OM 402.996 125.00 12763 8 16 Diesel 32
OM 403.905 125.00 15950 10 20 Diesel 33
OM 403.906 125.00 15950 10 20 Diesel 33
OM 403.915 125.00 15950 10 20 Diesel 33
OM 403.916 125.00 15950 10 20 Diesel 33
OM 403.917 125.00 15950 10 20 Diesel 33
OM 403.918 125.00 15950 10 20 Diesel 33
OM 403.919 125.00 15950 10 20 Diesel 33
OM 403.930 125.00 15950 10 20 Diesel 33
OM 403.931 125.00 15950 10 20 Diesel 33
OM 403.932 125.00 15950 10 20 Diesel 33
OM 403.933 125.00 15950 10 20 Diesel 33
OM 403.934 125.00 15950 10 20 Diesel 33
OM 403.935 125.00 15950 10 20 Diesel 33
OM 404 125.00 20911 12 24 Diesel 34
OM 404 A 125.00 20911 12 24 Diesel 34
OM 407.905 125.00 11045 6 12 Diesel 29
OM 407.907 125.00 11045 6 12 Diesel 29
OM 407.908 125.00 11045 6 12 Diesel 29
OM 407.909 125.00 11045 6 12 Diesel 29
OM 407.910 125.00 11045 6 12 Diesel 29
OM 407.911 125.00 11045 6 12 Diesel 29
OM 407.913 125.00 11414 6 12 Diesel 30
OM 407.914 125.00 11414 6 12 Diesel 30
OM 407.915 125.00 11414 6 12 Diesel 30
OM 407.916 125.00 11414 6 12 Diesel 30
OM 407.917 125.00 11414 6 12 Diesel 30
OM 407.918 125.00 11414 6 12 Diesel 30
OM 407.919 125.00 11414 6 12 Diesel 30
OM 407.920 125.00 11414 6 12 Diesel 30
OM 407.951 125.00 11414 6 12 Diesel 30
OM 407.955 125.00 11414 6 12 Diesel 30
OM 407 A 125.00 11414 6 12 Diesel 30
OM 421 128.00 10964 6 12 Diesel 36
OM 421.905 128.00 10964 6 12 Diesel 37
OM 421.906 128.00 10964 6 12 Diesel 37
OM 421.907 128.00 10964 6 12 Diesel 37
OM 421.908 128.00 10964 6 12 Diesel 37
OM 421.909 128.00 10964 6 12 Diesel 37
OM 421.910 128.00 10964 6 12 Diesel 37
OM 421.951 128.00 10964 6 12 Diesel 37
OM 421 LA 128.00 10964 6 12 Diesel 36
OM 422.901 128.00 14620 8 16 Diesel 51
OM 422.905 128.00 14620 8 16 Diesel 51
OM 422.906 128.00 14620 8 16 Diesel 51
OM 422.907 128.00 14620 8 16 Diesel 51
OM 422.908 128.00 14620 8 16 Diesel 51
OM 422.909 128.00 14620 8 16 Diesel 51
OM 422.910 128.00 14620 8 16 Diesel 51
OM 422.911 128.00 14620 8 16 Diesel 51
OM 422.912 128.00 14620 8 16 Diesel 51
OM 422.913 128.00 14620 8 16 Diesel 51
OM 422.914 128.00 14620 8 16 Diesel 51



450

Engine Index • Indice des moteurs • Indice de motores
Indice per motore • Motorverzeichnis

ccm 9x x

MERCEDES-BENZ (COMMERCIAL)

OM 422.915 128.00 14620 8 16 Diesel 51
OM 422.916 128.00 14620 8 16 Diesel 51
OM 422.917 128.00 14620 8 16 Diesel 51
OM 422.918 128.00 14620 8 16 Diesel 51
OM 422.919 128.00 14620 8 16 Diesel 51
OM 422.920 128.00 14620 8 16 Diesel 51
OM 422.921 128.00 14620 8 16 Diesel 51
OM 422.922 128.00 14620 8 16 Diesel 51
OM 422.923 128.00 14620 8 16 Diesel 51
OM 422.951 128.00 14620 8 16 Diesel 51
OM 422.952 128.00 14620 8 16 Diesel 51
OM 422.953 128.00 14620 8 16 Diesel 51
OM 422.954 128.00 14620 8 16 Diesel 51
OM 422.955 128.00 14620 8 16 Diesel 51
OM 422.956 128.00 14620 8 16 Diesel 51
OM 422.957 128.00 14620 8 16 Diesel 51
OM 422.958 128.00 14620 8 16 Diesel 51
OM 422.959 128.00 14620 8 16 Diesel 51
OM 422.963 128.00 14620 8 16 Diesel 51
OM 422 A 128.00 14620 8 16 Diesel 50
OM 422 LA 128.00 14620 8 16 Diesel 50
OM 423.905 128.00 18275 10 20 Diesel 53
OM 423.906 128.00 18275 10 20 Diesel 53
OM 423.907 128.00 18275 10 20 Diesel 53
OM 423.908 128.00 18275 10 20 Diesel 53
OM 423.909 128.00 18275 10 20 Diesel 53
OM 423.950 128.00 18275 10 20 Diesel 53
OM 424 128.00 21927 12 24 Diesel 55
OM 424.900 128.00 21930 12 24 Diesel 57
OM 424.901 128.00 21930 12 24 Diesel 58
OM 424.901-510 128.00 21930 12 24 Diesel 57
OM 424 LA 128.00 21927 12 24 Diesel 55
OM 427 128.00 11967 6 12 Diesel 44
OM 427.905 128.00 11967 6 12 Diesel 46
OM 427.910 128.00 11967 6 12 Diesel 46
OM 427.911 128.00 11967 6 12 Diesel 46
OM 427.950 128.00 11967 6 12 Diesel 46
OM 427.951 128.00 11967 6 12 Diesel 46
OM 427.952 128.00 11967 6 12 Diesel 46
OM 427 HA 128.00 11967 6 12 Diesel 45
OM 440.909 130.00 15080 8 16 Diesel 64
OM 440.940 128.00 14620 8 16 Diesel 52
OM 440.941 128.00 14620 8 16 Diesel 52
OM 440.942 128.00 14620 8 16 Diesel 52
OM 440.971 128.00 14620 8 16 Diesel 52
OM 440.973 128.00 14620 8 16 Diesel 52
OM 440.975 128.00 14620 8 16 Diesel 52
OM 440.976 128.00 14620 8 16 Diesel 52
OM 440.981 128.00 14620 8 16 Diesel 52
OM 440.982 128.00 14620 8 16 Diesel 52
OM 440.983 128.00 14620 8 16 Diesel 52
OM 441 128.00 10964 6  Diesel 38
OM 441.905 130.00 10964 6 12 Diesel 59
OM 441.906 130.00 10964 6 12 Diesel 59
OM 441.907 130.00 10964 6 12 Diesel 59
OM 441.908 130.00 10964 6 12 Diesel 59
OM 441.909 130.00 10964 6 12 Diesel 59
OM 441.911 130.00 10964 6 12 Diesel 59
OM 441.912 130.00 11309 6 12 Diesel 60
OM 441.913 130.00 10964 6 12 Diesel 59
OM 441.914 130.00 11309 6 12 Diesel 60
OM 441.916 130.00 11309 6 12 Diesel 60
OM 441.917 130.00 10964 6 12 Diesel 59
OM 441.920 130.00 11309 6 12 Diesel 60
OM 441.923 130.00 10964 6 12 Diesel 59
OM 441.924 130.00 11309 6 12 Diesel 60
OM 441.925 130.00 10964 6 12 Diesel 59
OM 441.932 130.00 11309 6 12 Diesel 60
OM 441.950 128.00 10964 6 12 Diesel 39
OM 441.951 128.00 10964 6 12 Diesel 39
OM 441.953 128.00 10964 6 12 Diesel 39
OM 441.960 128.00 10964 6 12 Diesel 39
OM 441.962 128.00 10964 6 12 Diesel 39
OM 441.980 128.00 10964 6 12 Diesel 39
OM 441.981 128.00 10964 6 12 Diesel 39
OM 441.982 128.00 10964 6 12 Diesel 39
OM 441.983 128.00 10964 6 12 Diesel 39
OM 441.985 128.00 10964 6 12 Diesel 39
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OM 441.986 128.00 10964 6 12 Diesel 39
OM 441.988 128.00 10964 6 12 Diesel 39
OM 441.989 128.00 10964 6 12 Diesel 39
OM 441.990 128.00 10964 6 12 Diesel 39
OM 441.992 128.00 10964 6 12 Diesel 39
OM 441 LA / Euro 1 128.00 10964 6 12 Diesel 39
OM 442 130.00 15080 8 16 Diesel 64
OM 442.905 130.00 15080 8 16 Diesel 64
OM 442.906 130.00 15080 8 16 Diesel 64
OM 442.907 130.00 15080 8 16 Diesel 64
OM 442.908 130.00 15080 8 16 Diesel 64
OM 442.909 130.00 15080 8 16 Diesel 64
OM 442.910 130.00 15080 8 16 Diesel 64
OM 442.911 130.00 15080 8 16 Diesel 64
OM 442.914 130.00 15080 8 16 Diesel 64
OM 442.916 130.00 15080 8 16 Diesel 64
OM 442.917 130.00 15080 8 16 Diesel 64
OM 442.918 130.00 15080 8 16 Diesel 64
OM 442.920 130.00 15080 8 16 Diesel 64
OM 442.921 130.00 15080 8 16 Diesel 64
OM 442.922 130.00 15080 8 16 Diesel 64
OM 442.923 130.00 15080 8 16 Diesel 64
OM 442.924 130.00 15080 8 16 Diesel 64
OM 442.925 130.00 15080 8 16 Diesel 64
OM 442.926 130.00 15080 8 16 Diesel 64
OM 442.929 130.00 15080 8 16 Diesel 64
OM 442.932 130.00 15080 8 16 Diesel 64
OM 442.933 130.00 15080 8 16 Diesel 64
OM 442.934 130.00 15080 8 16 Diesel 64
OM 442.935 130.00 15080 8 16 Diesel 64
OM 442.939 130.00 15080 8 16 Diesel 64
OM 442.940 128.00 14620 8 16 Diesel 50
OM 442.941 128.00 14620 8 16 Diesel 50
OM 442.942 128.00 14620 8 16 Diesel 50
OM 442.943 128.00 14620 8 16 Diesel 50
OM 442.944 128.00 14620 8 16 Diesel 50
OM 442.945 128.00 14620 8 16 Diesel 50
OM 442.946 128.00 14620 8 16 Diesel 50
OM 442.950 128.00 14620 8 16 Diesel 50
OM 442.951 128.00 14620 8 16 Diesel 50
OM 442.952 128.00 14620 8 16 Diesel 50
OM 442.953 128.00 14620 8 16 Diesel 50
OM 442.954 128.00 14620 8 16 Diesel 50
OM 442.955 128.00 14620 8 16 Diesel 50
OM 442.957 128.00 14620 8 16 Diesel 50
OM 442.958 128.00 14620 8 16 Diesel 50
OM 442.959 128.00 14620 8 16 Diesel 50
OM 442.960 128.00 14620 8 16 Diesel 50
OM 442.961 128.00 14620 8 16 Diesel 50
OM 442.962 128.00 14620 8 16 Diesel 50
OM 442.963 128.00 14620 8 16 Diesel 50
OM 442.964 128.00 14620 8 16 Diesel 50
OM 442.965 128.00 14620 8 16 Diesel 50
OM 442.966 128.00 14620 8 16 Diesel 50
OM 442.967 128.00 14620 8 16 Diesel 50
OM 442.968 128.00 14620 8 16 Diesel 50
OM 442.970 128.00 14620 8 16 Diesel 50
OM 442.971 128.00 14620 8 16 Diesel 50
OM 442.972 128.00 14620 8 16 Diesel 50
OM 442.973 128.00 14620 8 16 Diesel 50
OM 442.975 128.00 14620 8 16 Diesel 50
OM 442.976 128.00 14620 8 16 Diesel 50
OM 442.977 128.00 14620 8 16 Diesel 50
OM 442.978 128.00 14620 8 16 Diesel 50
OM 442.979 128.00 14620 8 16 Diesel 50
OM 442.980 128.00 14620 8 16 Diesel 50
OM 442.982 128.00 14620 8 16 Diesel 50
OM 442.983 128.00 14620 8 16 Diesel 50
OM 442.984 128.00 14620 8 16 Diesel 50
OM 442.985 128.00 14620 8 16 Diesel 50
OM 442.989 128.00 14620 8 16 Diesel 50
OM 442.992 128.00 14620 8 16 Diesel 50
OM 442.993 128.00 14620 8 16 Diesel 50
OM 442.994 128.00 14620 8 16 Diesel 50
OM 442.995 128.00 14620 8 16 Diesel 50
OM 442.996 128.00 14620 8 16 Diesel 50
OM 442.997 128.00 14620 8 16 Diesel 50
OM 442.998 128.00 14620 8 16 Diesel 50
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OM 442 A 128.00 14620 8 16 Diesel 50
OM 443.905 130.00 18848 10 20 Diesel 66
OM 443.906 130.00 18848 10 20 Diesel 66
OM 443.908 130.00 18848 10 20 Diesel 66
OM 443.909 130.00 18848 10 20 Diesel 66
OM 443.940 128.00 18275 10 20 Diesel 54
OM 443.980 128.00 18275 10 20 Diesel 54
OM 443 A 128.00 18275 10 20 Diesel 54
OM 443 LA 128.00 18275 10 20 Diesel 54
OM 444 130.00 22618 12 24 Diesel 67
OM 444 A 128.00 21927 12 24 Diesel 56
OM 444 LA 128.00 21927 12 24 Diesel 56
OM 445.920 128.00 10964 6 12 Diesel 39
OM 445.922 128.00 10964 6 12 Diesel 39
OM 445.934 128.00 10964 6 12 Diesel 39
OM 445.939 128.00 10964 6 12 Diesel 39
OM 446.920 128.00 14620 8 16 Diesel 52
OM 447 128.00 11967 6 12 Diesel 45
OM 447.905 128.00 11967 6 12 Diesel 46
OM 447.906 128.00 11967 6 12 Diesel 46
OM 447.907 128.00 11967 6 12 Diesel 46
OM 447.908 128.00 11967 6 12 Diesel 46
OM 447.910 128.00 11967 6 12 Diesel 46
OM 447.911 128.00 10964 6 12 Diesel 40
OM 447.912 128.00 11967 6 12 Diesel 47
OM 447.913 128.00 11967 6 12 Diesel 46
OM 447.914 128.00 11967 6 12 Diesel 46
OM 447.950 128.00 11967 6 12 Diesel 46
OM 447.951 128.00 11967 6 12 Diesel 46
OM 447.952 128.00 11967 6 12 Diesel 46
OM 447.953 128.00 11967 6 12 Diesel 46
OM 447.954 128.00 11967 6 12 Diesel 47
OM 447.955 128.00 11967 6 12 Diesel 47
OM 447.956 128.00 11967 6 12 Diesel 47
OM 447.957 128.00 11967 6 12 Diesel 47
OM 447.958 128.00 11967 6 12 Diesel 47
OM 447.959 128.00 11967 6 12 Diesel 47
OM 447.970 128.00 11967 6 12 Diesel 47
OM 447.971 128.00 11967 6 12 Diesel 47
OM 447.972 128.00 11967 6 12 Diesel 47
OM 447.973 128.00 11967 6 12 Diesel 47
OM 447.974 128.00 11967 6 12 Diesel 47
OM 447.975 128.00 11967 6 12 Diesel 47
OM 447.976 128.00 11967 6 12 Diesel 47
OM 447.977 128.00 11967 6 12 Diesel 47
OM 447.978 128.00 11967 6 12 Diesel 47
OM 447.979 128.00 11967 6 12 Diesel 47
OM 447.980 128.00 11967 6 12 Diesel 46
OM 447.981 128.00 11967 6 12 Diesel 46
OM 447.982 128.00 11967 6 12 Diesel 46
OM 447.983 128.00 11967 6 12 Diesel 46
OM 447.984 128.00 11967 6 12 Diesel 47
OM 447.985 128.00 11967 6 12 Diesel 46
OM 447.986 128.00 11967 6 12 Diesel 46
OM 447.987 128.00 11967 6 12 Diesel 47
OM 447.990 128.00 11967 6 12 Diesel 47
OM 447.991 128.00 11967 6 12 Diesel 47
OM 447.992 128.00 11967 6 12 Diesel 47
OM 447.993 128.00 11967 6 12 Diesel 47
OM 447.998 128.00 11967 6 12 Diesel 47
OM 447 A 128.00 11967 6 12 Diesel 45
OM 447 HA / Euro 1 128.00 11967 6 12 Diesel 45
OM 447 LA 128.00 11967 6 12 Diesel 45
OM 457.914 128.00 11967 6 24 Diesel 48
OM 457.915 128.00 11967 6 24 Diesel 48
OM 457.916 128.00 11967 6 24 Diesel 48
OM 457.917 128.00 11967 6 24 Diesel 48
OM 457.918 128.00 11967 6 24 Diesel 48
OM 457.919 128.00 11967 6 24 Diesel 48
OM 457.920 128.00 11967 6 24 Diesel 48
OM 457.922 128.00 11967 6 24 Diesel 48
OM 457.923 128.00 11967 6 24 Diesel 48
OM 457.924 128.00 11967 6 24 Diesel 48
OM 457.925 128.00 11967 6 24 Diesel 48
OM 457.926 128.00 11967 6 24 Diesel 48
OM 457.927 128.00 11967 6 24 Diesel 48
OM 457.928 128.00 11967 6 24 Diesel 48
OM 457.929 128.00 11967 6 24 Diesel 48
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OM 457.931 128.00 11967 6 24 Diesel 48
OM 457.932 128.00 11967 6 24 Diesel 48
OM 457.933 128.00 11967 6 24 Diesel 48
OM 457.934 128.00 11967 6 24 Diesel 48
OM 457.935 128.00 11967 6 24 Diesel 48
OM 457.936 128.00 11967 6 24 Diesel 48
OM 457.937 128.00 11967 6 24 Diesel 48
OM 457.938 128.00 11967 6 24 Diesel 48
OM 457.939 128.00 11967 6 24 Diesel 48
OM 457.940 128.00 11967 6 24 Diesel 48
OM 457.941 128.00 11967 6 24 Diesel 48
OM 457.942 128.00 11967 6 24 Diesel 48
OM 457.943 128.00 11967 6 24 Diesel 48
OM 457.944 128.00 11967 6 24 Diesel 48
OM 457.945 128.00 11967 6 24 Diesel 48
OM 457.946 128.00 11967 6 24 Diesel 48
OM 457.947 128.00 11967 6 24 Diesel 48
OM 457.948 128.00 11967 6 24 Diesel 48
OM 457.949 128.00 11967 6 24 Diesel 48
OM 457.950 128.00 11967 6 24 Diesel 48
OM 457.951 128.00 11967 6 24 Diesel 48
OM 457.952 128.00 11967 6 24 Diesel 48
OM 457.953 128.00 11967 6 24 Diesel 48
OM 457.954 128.00 11967 6 24 Diesel 48
OM 457.955 128.00 11967 6 24 Diesel 48
OM 457.956 128.00 11967 6 24 Diesel 48
OM 457.957 128.00 11967 6 24 Diesel 48
OM 457.959 128.00 11967 6 24 Diesel 48
OM 457.960 128.00 11967 6 24 Diesel 48
OM 457.961 128.00 11967 6 24 Diesel 48
OM 457.964 128.00 11967 6 24 Diesel 48
OM 457.965 128.00 11967 6 24 Diesel 48
OM 458.960 128.00 11967 6 24 Diesel 48
OM 458.970 128.00 11967 6 24 Diesel 48
OM 458.980 128.00 11967 6 24 Diesel 48
OM 460.950 128.00 12816 6 24 Diesel 49
OM 460.960 128.00 12816 6 24 Diesel 49
OM 501 LA 130.00 11946 6 12 Diesel 63
OM 521.940 130.00 11946 6 24 Diesel 63
OM 521.950 130.00 11946 6 24 Diesel 63
OM 522.940 130.00 15928 8 32 Diesel 65
OM 522.941 130.00 15928 8 32 Diesel 65
OM 522.942 130.00 15928 8 32 Diesel 65
OM 522.943 130.00 15928 8 32 Diesel 65
OM 522.950 130.00 15928 8 32 Diesel 65
OM 541.920 130.00 11946 6 24 Diesel 63
OM 541.921 130.00 11946 6 24 Diesel 63
OM 541.922 130.00 11946 6 24 Diesel 63
OM 541.923 130.00 11946 6 24 Diesel 63
OM 541.924 130.00 11946 6 24 Diesel 63
OM 541.925 130.00 11946 6 24 Diesel 63
OM 541.926 130.00 11946 6 24 Diesel 63
OM 541.927 130.00 11946 6 24 Diesel 63
OM 541.928 130.00 11946 6 24 Diesel 63
OM 541.940 130.00 11946 6 24 Diesel 63
OM 541.941 130.00 11946 6 24 Diesel 63
OM 541.942 130.00 11946 6 24 Diesel 63
OM 541.943 130.00 11946 6 24 Diesel 63
OM 541.944 130.00 11946 6 24 Diesel 63
OM 541.945 130.00 11946 6 24 Diesel 63
OM 541.946 130.00 11946 6 24 Diesel 63
OM 541.947 130.00 11946 6 24 Diesel 63
OM 541.948 130.00 11946 6 24 Diesel 63
OM 541.949 130.00 11946 6 24 Diesel 63
OM 541.950 130.00 11946 6 24 Diesel 63
OM 541.951 130.00 11946 6 24 Diesel 63
OM 541.952 130.00 11946 6 24 Diesel 63
OM 541.970 130.00 11946 6 24 Diesel 63
OM 541.971 130.00 11946 6 24 Diesel 63
OM 541.972 130.00 11946 6 24 Diesel 63
OM 541.973 130.00 11946 6 24 Diesel 63
OM 541.974 130.00 11946 6 24 Diesel 63
OM 541.975 130.00 11946 6 24 Diesel 63
OM 541.976 130.00 11946 6 24 Diesel 63
OM 541.977 130.00 11946 6 24 Diesel 63
OM 541.978 130.00 11946 6 24 Diesel 63
OM 541.980 130.00 11946 6 24 Diesel 63
OM 541.981 130.00 11946 6 24 Diesel 63
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OM 542.920 130.00 15928 8 32 Diesel 65
OM 542.921 130.00 15928 8 32 Diesel 65
OM 542.922 130.00 15928 8 32 Diesel 65
OM 542.923 130.00 15928 8 32 Diesel 65
OM 542.924 130.00 15928 8 32 Diesel 65
OM 542.925 130.00 15928 8 32 Diesel 65
OM 542.926 130.00 15928 8 32 Diesel 65
OM 542.940 130.00 15928 8 32 Diesel 65
OM 542.941 130.00 15928 8 32 Diesel 65
OM 542.942 130.00 15928 8 32 Diesel 65
OM 542.943 130.00 15928 8 32 Diesel 65
OM 542.944 130.00 15928 8 32 Diesel 65
OM 542.945 130.00 15928 8 32 Diesel 65
OM 542.947 130.00 15928 8 32 Diesel 65
OM 542.948 130.00 15928 8 32 Diesel 65
OM 542.956 130.00 15928 8 32 Diesel 65
OM 542.957 130.00 15928 8 32 Diesel 65
OM 542.960 130.00 15928 8 32 Diesel 65
OM 542.961 130.00 15928 8 32 Diesel 65
OM 542.962 130.00 15928 8 32 Diesel 65
OM 542.964 130.00 15928 8 32 Diesel 65
OM 601.900 89.00 2299 4 8 Diesel 6
OM 602.941 89.00 2874 5 10 Diesel 7
OM 602.948 89.00 2874 5 10 Diesel 7
OM 602.981 89.00 2874 5 10 Diesel 7
OM 602.989 89.00 2874 5 10 Diesel 7
OM 612.965 88.00 2685 5 20 Diesel 5
OM 612.966 88.00 2685 5 20 Diesel 5
OM 612.983 88.00 2685 5 20 Diesel 5
OM 616.910 91.00 2404 4 8 Diesel 8
OM 616.911 91.00 2404 4 8 Diesel 8
OM 616.915 91.00 2404 4 8 Diesel 8
OM 616.931 91.00 2404 4 8 Diesel 8
OM 616.932 91.00 2404 4 8 Diesel 8
OM 616.942 91.00 2404 4 8 Diesel 8
OM 616.943 91.00 2404 4 8 Diesel 8
OM 616.944 91.00 2404 4 8 Diesel 8
OM 642.896 83.00 2987 6 24 Diesel 2
OM 642.898 83.00 2987 6 24 Diesel 2
OM 900.911 102.00 4250 4 12 Diesel 20
OM 900.912 102.00 4250 4 12 Diesel 21
OM 900.913 102.00 4250 4 12 Diesel 20
OM 900.917 102.00 4250 4 12 Diesel 20
OM 900.918 102.00 4250 4 12 Diesel 20
OM 900.919 102.00 4250 4 12 Diesel 20
OM 900.920 102.00 4250 4 12 Diesel 21
OM 902.910 102.00 6374 6 18 Diesel 22
OM 902.911 102.00 6374 6 18 Diesel 22
OM 902.912 102.00 6374 6 18 Diesel 22
OM 902.913 102.00 6374 6 18 Diesel 22
OM 902.914 102.00 6374 6 18 Diesel 22
OM 902.915 102.00 6374 6 18 Diesel 22
OM 902.916 102.00 6374 6 18 Diesel 22
OM 902.917 102.00 6374 6 18 Diesel 22
OM 902.918 102.00 6374 6 18 Diesel 22
OM 902.919 102.00 6374 6 18 Diesel 22
OM 902.920 102.00 6374 6 18 Diesel 22
OM 902.922 102.00 6374 6 18 Diesel 22
OM 902.927 102.00 6374 6 18 Diesel 22
OM 902.930 102.00 6374 6 18 Diesel 22
OM 902.931 102.00 6374 6 18 Diesel 22
OM 902.932 102.00 6374 6 18 Diesel 22
OM 902.933 102.00 6374 6 18 Diesel 22
OM 904.904 102.00 4250 4 12 Diesel 20
OM 904.905 102.00 4250 4 12 Diesel 20
OM 904.906 102.00 4250 4 12 Diesel 20
OM 904.907 102.00 4250 4 12 Diesel 20
OM 904.908 102.00 4250 4 12 Diesel 20
OM 904.909 102.00 4250 4 12 Diesel 20
OM 904.910 102.00 4250 4 12 Diesel 20
OM 904.911 102.00 4250 4 12 Diesel 20
OM 904.912 102.00 4250 4 12 Diesel 20
OM 904.914 102.00 4250 4 12 Diesel 20
OM 904.915 102.00 4250 4 12 Diesel 20
OM 904.916 102.00 4250 4 12 Diesel 20
OM 904.917 102.00 4250 4 12 Diesel 20
OM 904.918 102.00 4250 4 12 Diesel 20
OM 904.919 102.00 4250 4 12 Diesel 20
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OM 904.920 102.00 4250 4 12 Diesel 20
OM 904.921 102.00 4250 4 12 Diesel 20
OM 904.922 102.00 4250 4 12 Diesel 20
OM 904.923 102.00 4250 4 12 Diesel 20
OM 904.924 102.00 4250 4 12 Diesel 20
OM 904.925 102.00 4250 4 12 Diesel 20
OM 904.926 102.00 4250 4 12 Diesel 20
OM 904.927 102.00 4250 4 12 Diesel 20
OM 904.928 102.00 4250 4 12 Diesel 20
OM 904.929 102.00 4250 4 12 Diesel 20
OM 904.930 102.00 4250 4 12 Diesel 20
OM 904.931 102.00 4250 4 12 Diesel 20
OM 904.932 102.00 4250 4 12 Diesel 20
OM 904.933 102.00 4250 4 12 Diesel 20
OM 904.934 102.00 4250 4 12 Diesel 20
OM 904.935 102.00 4250 4 12 Diesel 20
OM 904.936 102.00 4250 4 12 Diesel 20
OM 904.937 102.00 4250 4 12 Diesel 20
OM 904.938 102.00 4250 4 12 Diesel 20
OM 904.939 102.00 4250 4 12 Diesel 20
OM 904.940 102.00 4250 4 12 Diesel 20
OM 904.941 102.00 4250 4 12 Diesel 20
OM 904.942 102.00 4250 4 12 Diesel 20
OM 904.943 102.00 4250 4 12 Diesel 20
OM 904.944 102.00 4250 4 12 Diesel 20
OM 904.945 102.00 4250 4 12 Diesel 20
OM 904.946 102.00 4250 4 12 Diesel 20
OM 904.947 102.00 4250 4 12 Diesel 20
OM 904.948 102.00 4250 4 12 Diesel 20
OM 904.949 102.00 4250 4 12 Diesel 20
OM 904.950 102.00 4250 4 12 Diesel 20
OM 904.951 102.00 4250 4 12 Diesel 20
OM 904.952 102.00 4250 4 12 Diesel 20
OM 904.953 102.00 4250 4 12 Diesel 20
OM 904.954 102.00 4250 4 12 Diesel 20
OM 904.955 102.00 4250 4 12 Diesel 20
OM 904.956 102.00 4250 4 12 Diesel 20
OM 904.957 102.00 4250 4 12 Diesel 20
OM 904.959 102.00 4250 4 12 Diesel 20
OM 904.961 102.00 4250 4 12 Diesel 20
OM 904.962 102.00 4250 4 12 Diesel 20
OM 904.964 102.00 4250 4 12 Diesel 20
OM 904.965 102.00 4250 4 12 Diesel 20
OM 904.966 102.00 4250 4 12 Diesel 20
OM 904.967 102.00 4250 4 12 Diesel 20
OM 904.968 102.00 4250 4 12 Diesel 20
OM 904.970 102.00 4250 4 12 Diesel 21
OM 904.972 102.00 4250 4 12 Diesel 21
OM 904.976 102.00 4250 4 12 Diesel 21
OM 906.910 102.00 6374 6 18 Diesel 22
OM 906.911 102.00 6374 6 18 Diesel 22
OM 906.912 102.00 6374 6 18 Diesel 22
OM 906.913 102.00 6374 6 18 Diesel 22
OM 906.914 102.00 6374 6 18 Diesel 22
OM 906.915 102.00 6374 6 18 Diesel 22
OM 906.916 102.00 6374 6 18 Diesel 22
OM 906.917 102.00 6374 6 18 Diesel 22
OM 906.918 102.00 6374 6 18 Diesel 22
OM 906.919 102.00 6374 6 18 Diesel 22
OM 906.920 102.00 6374 6 18 Diesel 22
OM 906.921 102.00 6374 6 18 Diesel 22
OM 906.922 102.00 6374 6 18 Diesel 22
OM 906.923 102.00 6374 6 18 Diesel 22
OM 906.924 102.00 6374 6 18 Diesel 22
OM 906.925 102.00 6374 6 18 Diesel 22
OM 906.926 102.00 6374 6 18 Diesel 22
OM 906.927 102.00 6374 6 18 Diesel 22
OM 906.928 102.00 6374 6 18 Diesel 22
OM 906.929 102.00 6374 6 18 Diesel 22
OM 906.930 102.00 6374 6 18 Diesel 22
OM 906.931 102.00 6374 6 18 Diesel 22
OM 906.932 102.00 6374 6 18 Diesel 22
OM 906.933 102.00 6374 6 18 Diesel 22
OM 906.934 102.00 6374 6 18 Diesel 22
OM 906.935 102.00 6374 6 18 Diesel 22
OM 906.936 102.00 6374 6 18 Diesel 22
OM 906.937 102.00 6374 6 18 Diesel 22
OM 906.938 102.00 6374 6 18 Diesel 22
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OM 906.939 102.00 6374 6 18 Diesel 22
OM 906.940 102.00 6374 6 18 Diesel 22
OM 906.941 102.00 6374 6 18 Diesel 22
OM 906.944 102.00 6374 6 18 Diesel 22
OM 906.945 102.00 6374 6 18 Diesel 22
OM 906.946 102.00 6374 6 18 Diesel 22
OM 906.947 102.00 6374 6 18 Diesel 22
OM 906.948 102.00 6374 6 18 Diesel 22
OM 906.949 102.00 6374 6 18 Diesel 22
OM 906.950 102.00 6374 6 18 Diesel 22
OM 906.951 102.00 6374 6 18 Diesel 22
OM 906.952 102.00 6374 6 18 Diesel 22
OM 906.953 102.00 6374 6 18 Diesel 22
OM 906.954 102.00 6374 6 18 Diesel 22
OM 906.955 102.00 6374 6 18 Diesel 22
OM 906.956 102.00 6374 6 18 Diesel 22
OM 906.957 102.00 6374 6 18 Diesel 22
OM 906.958 102.00 6374 6 18 Diesel 22
OM 906.959 102.00 6374 6 18 Diesel 22
OM 906.960 102.00 6374 6 18 Diesel 22
OM 906.961 102.00 6374 6 18 Diesel 22
OM 906.962 102.00 6374 6 18 Diesel 22
OM 906.963 102.00 6374 6 18 Diesel 22
OM 906.964 102.00 6374 6 18 Diesel 22
OM 906.965 102.00 6374 6 18 Diesel 22
OM 906.966 102.00 6374 6 18 Diesel 22
OM 906.967 102.00 6374 6 18 Diesel 22
OM 906.968 102.00 6374 6 18 Diesel 22
OM 906.970 102.00 6374 6 18 Diesel 22
OM 906.971 102.00 6374 6 18 Diesel 22
OM 906.974 102.00 6374 6 18 Diesel 22
OM 906.975 102.00 6374 6 18 Diesel 22
OM 906.976 102.00 6374 6 18 Diesel 22
OM 906.977 102.00 6374 6 18 Diesel 22
OM 906.978 102.00 6374 6 18 Diesel 22
OM 906.979 102.00 6374 6 18 Diesel 22
OM 906.980 102.00 6374 6 18 Diesel 22
OM 906.981 102.00 6374 6 18 Diesel 22
OM 906.982 102.00 6374 6 18 Diesel 22
OM 906.983 102.00 6374 6 18 Diesel 22
OM 906.985 102.00 6374 6 18 Diesel 22
OM 906.988 102.00 6374 6 18 Diesel 22
OM 906.995 102.00 6374 6 18 Diesel 22
OM 909.900 102.00 6374 6 18 Diesel 22
OM 909.901 102.00 6374 6 18 Diesel 22
OM 909.911 102.00 6374 6 18 Diesel 22
OM 909.921 102.00 6374 6 18 Diesel 22
OM 924.910 106.00 4801 4 12 Diesel 23
OM 924.911 106.00 4801 4 12 Diesel 23
OM 924.912 106.00 4801 4 12 Diesel 23
OM 924.914 106.00 4801 4 12 Diesel 23
OM 924.915 106.00 4801 4 12 Diesel 23
OM 924.916 106.00 4801 4 12 Diesel 23
OM 924.917 106.00 4801 4 12 Diesel 23
OM 924.919 106.00 4801 4 12 Diesel 23
OM 924.920 106.00 4801 4 12 Diesel 23
OM 924.922 106.00 4801 4 12 Diesel 23
OM 924.923 106.00 4801 4 12 Diesel 23
OM 924.924 106.00 4801 4 12 Diesel 23
OM 924.930 106.00 4801 4 12 Diesel 23
OM 926.910 106.00 7201 6 18 Diesel 24
OM 926.911 106.00 7201 6 18 Diesel 24
OM 926.912 106.00 7201 6 18 Diesel 24
OM 926.913 106.00 7201 6 18 Diesel 24
OM 926.914 106.00 7201 6 18 Diesel 24
OM 926.915 106.00 7201 6 18 Diesel 24
OM 926.916 106.00 7201 6 18 Diesel 24
OM 926.917 106.00 7201 6 18 Diesel 24
OM 926.918 106.00 7201 6 18 Diesel 24
OM 926.919 106.00 7201 6 18 Diesel 24
OM 926.920 106.00 7201 6 18 Diesel 24
OM 926.921 106.00 7201 6 18 Diesel 24
OM 926.924 106.00 7201 6 18 Diesel 24
OM 926.926 106.00 7201 6 18 Diesel 24
OM 926.927 106.00 7201 6 18 Diesel 24
OM 926.928 106.00 7201 6 18 Diesel 24
OM 926.929 106.00 7201 6 18 Diesel 24
OM 926.932 106.00 7201 6 18 Diesel 24
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OM 926.937 106.00 7201 6 18 Diesel 24
OM 926.938 106.00 7201 6 18 Diesel 24
OM 926.945 106.00 7201 6 18 Diesel 24
OM 941.910 130.00 11946 6 24 Diesel 63
OM 941.920 130.00 11946 6 24 Diesel 63
OM 941.921 130.00 11946 6 24 Diesel 63
OM 941.929 130.00 11946 6 24 Diesel 63
OM 941.930 130.00 11946 6 24 Diesel 63
OM 941.940 130.00 11946 6 24 Diesel 63
OM 941.960 130.00 11946 6 24 Diesel 63
OM 941.970 130.00 11946 6 24 Diesel 63
OM 941.980 130.00 11946 6 24 Diesel 63
OM 941.981 130.00 11946 6 24 Diesel 63
OM 941.990 130.00 11946 6 24 Diesel 63
OM 942.900 130.00 15928 8 32 Diesel 65
OM 942.910 130.00 15928 8 32 Diesel 65
OM 942.911 130.00 15928 8 32 Diesel 65
OM 942.912 130.00 15928 8 32 Diesel 65
OM 942.925 130.00 15928 8 32 Diesel 65
OM 942.930 130.00 15928 8 32 Diesel 65
OM 942.960 130.00 15928 8 32 Diesel 65
OM 942.967 130.00 15928 8 32 Diesel 65
OM 942.970 130.00 15928 8 32 Diesel 65
OM 942.980 130.00 15928 8 32 Diesel 65
OM 942.990 130.00 15928 8 32 Diesel 65
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n 1  80.00
M 180.952 2196cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 67kW/91PS Petrol  TD18356

M 180.953 2196cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 60kW/81PS Petrol  TD18357

Unimog U S 404 01/1955→12/1976  

V94536 E 180 053 15 05  45° ss H   
35.10 x 10.00 x 112.70  MG       

n 2  83.00
OM 642.896 2987cc V6 Cyl. 24 Valves 155kW/211PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled Direct Inj. DOHC TD25841

OM 642.898 2987cc V6 Cyl. 24 Valves 150kW/204PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled Direct Inj. DOHC TD25843

V98071 I 642 053 04 01  45°     
28.50 x 6.00 x 102.30  MB   cr      

V98072 E 642 050 05 27  45°     
25.40 x 6.00 x 102.30  ME   cr      

n 3  87.00
M 121.943 1988cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 59kW/80PS Petrol  TD17790

O 309 B 01/1968→02/1989  

V94750 I 121 053 04 01  45°  H VAG51028B I  
44.20 x 9.00 x 128.00  MB     55.00 x 9.02 x 14.06  

V95096 E 129 053 01 05  45°   VAG92200B E  
37.10 x 10.95 x 113.27       45.00 x 11.02 x 15.06  

n 4  87.00
M 115.921 2197cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 63kW/85PS Petrol  TD2140

O 309 B 01/1968→02/1989  

V94750 I 121 053 04 01  45°  H VAG51028B I  
44.20 x 9.00 x 128.00  MB     55.00 x 9.02 x 14.06  

V95096 E 129 053 01 05  45°   VAG92200B E  
37.10 x 10.95 x 113.27       45.00 x 11.02 x 15.06  

n 5  88.00
OM 612.965 2685cc 5 Cyl. 20 Valves 115-120kW/156-163PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD21145

OM 612.966 2685cc 5 Cyl. 20 Valves 115kW/156PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD16895

OM 612.983 2685cc 5 Cyl. 20 Valves 115kW/156PS Diesel Turbocharged DOHC TD25649

Accelo 715 C 05/2003→  

V94398 I 611 053 04 01  45°  H VAG96241 IE  
30.20 x 7.00 x 104.00  MB     37.50 x 7.02 x 12.58  

V94399 E 611 053 01 05  45°     
28.40 x 7.00 x 104.30  MD       
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n 6  89.00
OM 601.900 2299cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 62kW/84PS Diesel SOHC TD16185

Multicar Tremo 601 09/1998→  

V91181 I 601 053 17 01  45°  H VAG92297 I  
38.10 x 7.97 x 106.50  MB     39.50 x 8.00 x 14.05  

V91182 E 601 050 25 27  45°  H VAG96214 I  
35.10 x 8.96 x 106.50  MF   cr    39.50 x 8.02 x 14.25  

V94287 E 601 050 23 27  45°  H VAG92298 E  
35.00 x 9.00 x 106.40  MF   cr    37.50 x 9.00 x 14.05  

      VAG96204 E  
      37.50 x 9.02 x 14.25  

n 7  89.00
OM 602.941 2874cc 5 Cyl. 10 Valves 65-70kW/88-95PS Diesel SOHC TD8013

OM 602.948 2874cc 5 Cyl. 10 Valves 71kW/96PS Diesel SOHC TD8014

OM 602.981 2874cc 5 Cyl. 10 Valves 85-90kW/116-122PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD14670

OM 602.989 2874cc 5 Cyl. 10 Valves 85-90kW/116-122PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD14672

Unimog U 90 11/1992→ Unimog U 100L 11/1992→
Unimog UX 100H, UX 100M 09/1996→ UX100 UX100H 01/1999→
UX100 UX100M 01/1999→  

V91181 I 601 053 17 01  45°  H VAG92297 I  HR758 S 
38.10 x 7.97 x 106.50  MB     39.50 x 8.00 x 14.05  

V91182 E 601 050 25 27  45°  H VAG96214 I  
35.10 x 8.96 x 106.50  MF   cr    39.50 x 8.02 x 14.25  

V94287 E 601 050 23 27  45°  H VAG92298 E  
35.00 x 9.00 x 106.40  MF   cr    37.50 x 9.00 x 14.05  

      VAG96204 E  
      37.50 x 9.02 x 14.25  

n 8  91.00
OM 616.910 2404cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 48kW/65PS Diesel  TD2245

OM 616.911 2404cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 38kW/52PS Diesel  TD5675

OM 616.915 2404cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 38kW/52PS Diesel  TD6014

OM 616.931 2404cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 44kW/60PS Diesel  TD5676

OM 616.932 2404cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 44kW/60PS Diesel  TD6015

OM 616.942 2404cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 38kW/52PS Diesel  TD7991

OM 616.943 2404cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 44kW/60PS Diesel  TD7992

OM 616.944 2404cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 44kW/60PS Diesel  TD16937

O 309 D 01/1975→12/1988 Unimog U 52/60/600 01/1977→05/1988
Unimog U 60T, U 600T 01/1977→05/1988 Unimog U 600 05/1988→
Unimog U 650, U 650L 05/1988→  

V90225 I   30°   VAG92108 I  
39.90 x 9.94 x 131.69  MB     61.00 x 9.98 x 14.02  

V35018 E   30°  H VAG92109 E  
34.39 x 9.94 x 131.19  MG     48.51 x 9.98 x 14.01  

V94256 E   30°  H   
34.20 x 10.00 x 131.50  MF   cr      
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n 9  93.75
M 115.952 2307cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 66kW/89PS Petrol  TD2150

O 309 01/1968→02/1989 O 309 B 01/1968→02/1989

V35015 I 115 050 02 26  45° ss  VAG51028B I  
46.96 x 8.95 x 128.62  MD     55.00 x 9.02 x 14.06  

V95096 E 129 053 01 05  45°   VAG92200B E  
37.10 x 10.95 x 113.27       45.00 x 11.02 x 15.06  

n 10  95.50
M 102.943 2299cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 70kW/95PS Petrol  TD2071

O 309 B 01/1968→02/1989  

V91441 I 102 053 18 01  45°  H VAG92378B I  HR756 S 
43.00 x 8.00 x 114.90  MB   cr    46.00 x 8.00 x 14.05  

V91445 I 102 053 17 01  45°  H VAG96154B I  
46.10 x 7.97 x 114.90  MB   cr    46.00 x 8.02 x 14.05  

V91958 E 102 050 03 27  45°   VAG92379B E  
39.00 x 9.00 x 115.80  MD   cr    51.00 x 9.00 x 14.05  

      VAG96153B E  
      51.00 x 9.02 x 14.05  
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n 11  97.00
OM 314.910 3782cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 63kW/85PS Diesel  TD5691

OM 314.915 3782cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 63kW/85PS Diesel  TD16557

OM 314.944 3782cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 63kW/85PS Diesel  TD6028

OM 314.946 3782cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 63kW/85PS Diesel  TD2202

OM 314.948 3782cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 63kW/85PS Diesel  TD2203

OM 314.959 3782cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 63kW/85PS Diesel  TD2204

OM 314.961 3782cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 63kW/85PS Diesel  TD16552

OM 314.962 3782cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 63kW/85PS Diesel  TD16553

OM 314.963 3782cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 63kW/85PS Diesel  TD16554

OM 314.964 3782cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 63kW/85PS Diesel  TD16555

OM 314.965 3782cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 63kW/85PS Diesel  TD16556

OM 314.967 3782cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 63kW/85PS Diesel  TD6026

LP LP 608, LPL 608 09/1963→12/1984 LP LP 709, LPL 709 09/1963→12/1984
LP LP 808, LPL 808 09/1963→12/1984 LP LP 809, LPL 808, LPL 809 09/1963→12/1984
LP LPK 608 10/1969→10/1977 LP LPK 709 11/1977→12/1984
LP LPK 808 10/1969→10/1977 LP LPK 809 11/1977→12/1984
LP LPKF 608 09/1963→12/1984 LP LPKF 709 11/1977→12/1984
LP LPKF 808, LPKF 809 10/1969→10/1977 LP LPKO 608 02/1966→07/1977
LP LPO 608 10/1969→10/1977 LP LPO 709 11/1977→12/1984
LP LPO 808, LPO 809 09/1967→10/1977 LP LPS 608, LPLS 608 09/1963→12/1984
LP LPS 709, LPLS 709 09/1963→12/1984 O 309 D 01/1970→02/1989
T2/L L 408 DG 01/1970→12/1974 T2/L L 508 DG 01/1970→12/1988
T2/L L 608 D 01/1970→12/1988 T2/L LKO 508 DG 06/1972→06/1988
T2/L Kipper L 608 D 02/1984→12/1988 T2/L Kipper LKO 508 DG 09/1972→06/1988

V90049 I   45° ss  VAG92411 I  HR666 S 
44.10 x 8.94 x 140.46  MD   cr    72.00 x 9.01 x 15.05  468000→

V94556 E   45° ss H Eng.42964→  
36.00 x 9.00 x 140.50  MG   cr    VAG92090 E  
Eng.→42963      73.02 x 10.00 x 15.03  

V91131 E   45°  H Eng.42964→  
36.06 x 9.93 x 140.56  MG   cr    VAG92412 E  
Eng.42964→      67.00 x 10.01 x 15.05  

V91361 E   45°   Eng.42964→  
36.10 x 10.00 x 140.50  MD   cr      

n 12  97.00
OM 352.901 5676cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 96kW/131PS Diesel  TD16626

OM 352.903 5676cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 66kW/89PS Diesel  TD7977

OM 352.904 5676cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 93kW/126PS Diesel  TD16627

OM 352.905 5676cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 96kW/131PS Diesel  TD7966

OM 352.906 5676cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 81kW/110PS Diesel  TD5700

OM 352.907 5676cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 81kW/110PS Diesel  TD5702

OM 352.908 5676cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 81-93kW/110-126PS Diesel  TD5701

OM 352.909 5676cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 81kW/110PS Diesel  TD16606

OM 352.910 5676cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 74kW/100PS Diesel  TD16615

OM 352.911 5676cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 81kW/110PS Diesel  TD16607

OM 352.912 5676cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 96kW/131PS Diesel  TD16628

OM 352.914 5676cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 81kW/110PS Diesel  TD7921

OM 352.915 5676cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 93kW/126PS Diesel  TD7922
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OM 352.917 5676cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 93kW/126PS Diesel  TD16629

OM 352.930 5676cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 96kW/131PS Diesel  TD16630

OM 352.931 5676cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 96kW/131PS Diesel  TD16631

OM 352.932 5676cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 81kW/110PS Diesel  TD16608

OM 352.934 5676cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 96kW/131PS Diesel  TD16632

OM 352.935 5676cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 96kW/131PS Diesel  TD16633

OM 352.936 5676cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 96kW/131PS Diesel  TD8158

OM 352.938 5676cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 96kW/131PS Diesel  TD5738

OM 352.939 5676cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 96kW/131PS Diesel  TD16634

OM 352.942 5676cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 74kW/100PS Diesel  TD16616

OM 352.943 5676cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 81kW/110PS Diesel  TD16610

OM 352.944 5676cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 93kW/126PS Diesel  TD16635

OM 352.945 5676cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 96kW/131PS Diesel  TD16637

OM 352.948 5676cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 93kW/126PS Diesel  TD16638

OM 352.953 5676cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 93kW/126PS Diesel  TD16639

OM 352.954 5676cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 93kW/126PS Diesel  TD16640

OM 352.955 5676cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 93kW/126PS Diesel  TD17012

OM 352.963 5676cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 96kW/131PS Diesel  TD6071

OM 352.964 5676cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 96kW/131PS Diesel  TD5714

OM 352.969 5676cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 96kW/131PS Diesel  TD8089

OM 352.970 5676cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 81kW/110PS Diesel  TD16611

OM 352.971 5676cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 74kW/100PS Diesel  TD16617

OM 352.972 5676cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 74kW/100PS Diesel  TD16618

OM 352.973 5676cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 74kW/100PS Diesel  TD16619

OM 352.974 5676cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 74kW/100PS Diesel  TD16620

OM 352.975 5676cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 74kW/100PS Diesel  TD16621

OM 352.976 5676cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 81kW/110PS Diesel  TD16612

OM 352.979 5676cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 81kW/110PS Diesel  TD16613

OM 352.980 5676cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 96kW/131PS Diesel  TD17015

OM 352.981 5676cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 81kW/110PS Diesel  TD16622

OM 352.982 5676cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 81kW/110PS Diesel  TD16614

OM 352.983 5676cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 81kW/110PS Diesel  TD16623

OM 352.985 5676cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 81kW/110PS Diesel  TD16624

OM 352.986 5676cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 81kW/110PS Diesel  TD6037

OM 352.987 5676cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 93kW/126PS Diesel  TD17013

OM 352.989 5676cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 81kW/110PS Diesel  TD16625

OM 352.990 5676cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 81kW/110PS Diesel  TD6036

OM 352.991 5676cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 93kW/126PS Diesel  TD17014

OM 352.993 5676cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 96kW/131PS Diesel  TD7891

OM 352.996 5676cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 96kW/131PS Diesel  TD6281

OM 352.997 5676cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 96kW/131PS Diesel  TD5713

OM 352.998 5676cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 96kW/131PS Diesel  TD6047

OM 353.900 5676cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 96kW/131PS Diesel  TD16651

OM 353.901 5676cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 74kW/100PS Diesel  TD7979

OM 353.902 5676cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 62kW/84PS Diesel  TD5678
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MERCEDES-BENZ (COMMERCIAL)

OM 353.903 5676cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 81kW/110PS Diesel  TD16652

OM 353.904 5676cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 96kW/131PS Diesel  TD5697

OM 353.905 5676cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 74kW/100PS Diesel  TD7988

OM 353.907 5676cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 92kW/125PS Diesel  TD7982

OM 353.909 5676cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 124kW/168PS Diesel Turbocharged TD8091

OM 353.910 5676cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 124kW/168PS Diesel Turbocharged TD8162

OM 353.915 5676cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 81kW/110PS Diesel  TD16653

OM 353.916 5676cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 81kW/110PS Diesel  TD16654

OM 353.917 5676cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 96kW/131PS Diesel  TD16655

OM 353.940 5676cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 81kW/110PS Diesel  TD6016

OM 353.941 5676cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 96kW/131PS Diesel  TD16656

OM 353.942 5676cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 96kW/131PS Diesel  TD5709

OM 353.943 5676cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 96kW/131PS Diesel  TD5727

OM 353.944 5676cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 96kW/131PS Diesel  TD5728

OM 353.945 5676cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 96kW/131PS Diesel  TD5710

OM 353.946 5676cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 96kW/131PS Diesel  TD6044

OM 353.949 5676cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 81kW/110PS Diesel  TD16994

OM 353.950 5676cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 124kW/168PS Diesel Turbocharged TD5711

OM 353.951 5676cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 124kW/168PS Diesel Turbocharged TD5747

OM 353.952 5676cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 124kW/168PS Diesel Turbocharged TD6045

OM 353.953 5676cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 124kW/168PS Diesel Turbocharged TD6092

OM 353.954 5676cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 124kW/168PS Diesel Turbocharged TD8096

OM 353.958 5676cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 110kW/150PS Diesel Turbocharged TD7990

OM 353.960 5676cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 88kW/120PS Diesel  TD7980

OM 353.961 5676cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 96kW/131PS Diesel  TD7998

OM 353.962 5676cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 70kW/95PS Diesel  TD7978

OM 353.963 5676cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 96kW/131PS Diesel  TD5690

OM 353.964 5676cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 96kW/131PS Diesel  TD6284

OM 353.965 5676cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 96kW/131PS Diesel  TD5715

OM 353.966 5676cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 96kW/131PS Diesel  TD6027

OM 353.967 5676cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 74kW/100PS Diesel  TD16657

OM 353.968 5676cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 96kW/131PS Diesel  TD16658

OM 353.969 5676cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 96kW/131PS Diesel  TD16659

OM 353.970 5676cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 124kW/168PS Diesel Turbocharged TD5712

OM 353.971 5676cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 124kW/168PS Diesel Turbocharged TD6060

OM 353.975 5676cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 124kW/168PS Diesel Turbocharged TD6321

OM 353.980 5676cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 81kW/110PS Diesel  TD7996

OM 353.981 5676cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 96kW/131PS Diesel  TD6034

OM 353.982 5676cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 96kW/131PS Diesel  TD6048

OM 353.983 5676cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 96kW/131PS Diesel  TD17016
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MERCEDES-BENZ (COMMERCIAL)

OM 353.984 5676cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 96kW/131PS Diesel  TD17017

OM 353.989 5676cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 96kW/131PS Diesel  TD16663

LP LP 811 10/1969→02/1973 LP LP 813, LPL 813 09/1963→12/1984
LP LP 911 B 01/1967→03/1977 LP LP 913, LPL 913 09/1963→12/1984
LP LP 1013 11/1976→12/1984 LP LP 1113 01/1980→12/1984
LP LPK 813 03/1973→12/1984 LP LPK 913 01/1967→12/1984
LP LPK 1013 11/1976→12/1984 LP LPO 811 10/1969→
LP LPS 811 10/1969→02/1973 LP LPS 813, LPLS 813 09/1963→12/1984
LP LPS 911 B 01/1967→03/1977 LP LPS 913 10/1969→12/1984
MB-TRAC 1100 03/1979→08/1987 NG 1013 02/1976→12/1984
NG 1013 A 02/1976→12/1986 NG 1013 AK 02/1976→12/1984
NG 1013 K 02/1976→12/1984 NG 1013 KO 02/1976→12/1984
NG 1013 S 02/1976→12/1984 NG 1017 11/1975→02/1991
NG 1017 A 11/1975→02/1991 NG 1017 AF 11/1975→09/1985
NG 1017 AK 02/1976→12/1984 NG 1017 AS 04/1977→09/1985
NG 1017 K 02/1976→12/1984 NG 1017 KO, 1017 F 08/1973→09/1996
NG 1017 S, 1017 LS 08/1973→09/1996 NG 1213 09/1975→05/1986
NG 1213 A 09/1975→05/1986 NG 1213 AK 09/1975→05/1986
NG 1213 AKO 09/1975→05/1986 NG 1213 AS 09/1975→05/1986
NG 1213 K 09/1975→05/1986 NG 1213 KO 09/1975→05/1986
NG 1213 S 09/1975→05/1986 NG 1217 A 09/1975→09/1985
NG 1217 AK 09/1975→09/1985 NG 1217 AS 09/1975→09/1985
NG 1217 K 09/1975→12/1984 NG 1217 KO 09/1975→09/1985
NG 1217 S, 1217 LS 08/1973→09/1996 NG 1217, 1217 L 08/1973→09/1996
NG 1413 09/1975→12/1984 NG 1413 A 09/1975→12/1984
NG 1413 AK 09/1975→12/1984 NG 1413 AKO 09/1975→12/1984
NG 1413 K 09/1975→12/1984 NG 1413 KO 09/1975→12/1984
NG 1417 05/1975→12/1984 NG 1417 A 05/1975→12/1984
NG 1417 AK 05/1975→12/1984 NG 1417 AKO 05/1975→12/1984
NG 1417 K 05/1975→12/1984 NG 1417 KO 05/1975→12/1984
NG 1613 K 01/1975→12/1984 NG 1613 KO 01/1975→12/1984
NG 1613, 1613 L 08/1973→09/1996 NG 1617 AK 01/1975→07/1985
NG 1617 K 01/1975→07/1985 NG 1617 KO 01/1975→07/1985
NG 1617 S 01/1975→07/1985 NG 1617, 1617 L 08/1973→09/1996
O 302 130PS 11/1964→11/1975 O 309 D 05/1977→02/1989
OF Series 1113  OF Series 1313, 1314 01/1983→
OF Series 1413 01/1983→ T2/L L 613 D 04/1977→12/1988
T2/L L 911 01/1972→07/1983 T2/L LA 911 01/1972→
T2/L LK 911 01/1972→07/1983 T2/L LS 911 01/1972→07/1983
Unimog U 80, U 84, U 90 05/1969→01/1988 Unimog U 100/110/1100 01/1977→
Unimog U 125, U 1100L 01/1977→01/1988 Unimog U 900 01/1977→
Unimog U 1000 01/1977→05/1988 Unimog U 1000T 01/1977→12/1982
Unimog U 1150, U 1150L 05/1988→ Unimog U 1150L 05/1988→
Unimog U 1300, U 1300L 01/1977→05/1988 Unimog U 1500 01/1977→05/1988
Unimog U 1500T 01/1977→05/1988 Unimog U 1550 01/1986→05/1988
Unimog U 1550 L 02/1986→05/1988  

V90049 I   45° ss  VAG92411 I  HR667 S 
44.10 x 8.94 x 140.46  MD   cr    72.00 x 9.01 x 15.05  794939→

V91131 E   45°  H Eng.033658→  
36.06 x 9.93 x 140.56  MG   cr    VAG92090 E  
Eng.033658→      73.02 x 10.00 x 15.03  

V91361 E   45°   Eng.033658→  
36.10 x 10.00 x 140.50  MD   cr    VAG92412 E  
      67.00 x 10.01 x 15.05  
      Eng.033658→  
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MERCEDES-BENZ (COMMERCIAL)

n 13  97.00
OM 352.913 5676cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 115kW/156PS Diesel Turbocharged TD16643

OM 352.916 5676cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 110kW/150PS Diesel Turbocharged TD7923

OM 352.918 5676cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 110kW/150PS Diesel Turbocharged TD16641

OM 352.937 5676cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 110kW/150PS Diesel Turbocharged TD16644

OM 352.946 5676cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 110kW/150PS Diesel Turbocharged TD16645

OM 352.949 5676cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 115kW/156PS Diesel Turbocharged TD16646

OM 352.950 5676cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 110kW/150PS Diesel Turbocharged TD16647

OM 352.968 5676cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 115kW/156PS Diesel Turbocharged TD16648

OM 352.988 5676cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 96kW/131PS Diesel Turbocharged TD16649

OM 352.994 5676cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 110kW/150PS Diesel Turbocharged TD16650

OM 353.911 5676cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 124kW/168PS Diesel Turbocharged TD8090

OM 353.912 5676cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 124kW/168PS Diesel Turbocharged TD8159

OM 353.913 5676cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 124kW/168PS Diesel Turbocharged TD8097

OM 353.914 5676cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 124kW/168PS Diesel Turbocharged TD16662

OM 353.957 5676cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 92kW/125PS Diesel Turbocharged TD16995

OM 353.959 5676cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 124kW/168PS Diesel Turbocharged TD8009

OM 353.972 5676cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 124kW/168PS Diesel Turbocharged TD16660

OM 353.973 5676cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 92kW/125PS Diesel Turbocharged TD7981

OM 353.974 5676cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 127kW/172PS Diesel Turbocharged TD16661

OM 353.976 5676cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 110kW/150PS Diesel Turbocharged TD17860

OM 353.978 5676cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 127kW/172PS Diesel Turbocharged TD16664

OM 353.991 5676cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 124kW/168PS Diesel Turbocharged TD16665

OM 353.995 5676cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 92kW/125PS Diesel Turbocharged TD7999

OM 353.997 5676cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 124kW/168PS Diesel Turbocharged TD16666

LP LP 1013 11/1976→12/1984 MB-TRAC 1300 03/1976→08/1987
MB-TRAC 1500 07/1980→12/1987 T2/L L 911 01/1972→07/1983
T2/L LA 911 01/1972→ Unimog U 1200 02/1982→05/1988
Unimog U 1200T 01/1983→05/1988 Unimog U 1250 12/1984→05/1988
Unimog U 1300 01/1977→12/1984 Unimog U 1300, U 1300L 01/1977→05/1988
Unimog U 1550 L 02/1986→05/1988 Unimog U 1700, U 1700L 05/1978→09/1988
Unimog U 1700L 05/1978→09/1988  

V90049 I   45° ss  VAG92411 I  HR667 S 
44.10 x 8.94 x 140.46  MD   cr    72.00 x 9.01 x 15.05  794939→

V91131 E   45°  H Eng.004687→  
36.06 x 9.93 x 140.56  MG   cr    VAG92090 E  
Eng.033658→      73.02 x 10.00 x 15.03  

V91361 E   45°   Eng.004687→  
36.10 x 10.00 x 140.50  MD   cr    VAG92412 E  
      67.00 x 10.01 x 15.05  
      Eng.004687→  

D

B C

E

G F

H

J

K

OE MAT.B x C x D E x F x G H x J x K (      )



467

MERCEDES-BENZ (COMMERCIAL)

n 14  97.00
OM 362.906 5676cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 141kW/192PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD5750

OM 362.909 5676cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 141kW/192PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD6080

OM 362.910 5676cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 141kW/192PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD16699

NG 1419 C, 1419 CL 08/1973→09/1996 NG 1619 C, 1619 CL 08/1973→09/1996
NG 2219 C, 2219 CL 08/1973→09/1996  

V90049 I   45° ss  VAG92411 I  HR667 S 
44.10 x 8.94 x 140.46  MD   cr    72.00 x 9.01 x 15.05  01/84→12/86

V91131 E   45°  H VAG92412 E  
36.06 x 9.93 x 140.56  MG   cr    67.00 x 10.01 x 15.05  

n 15  97.50
OM 354.901 3972cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 77kW/105PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD8084

OM 354.902 3972cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 77kW/105PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD5695

OM 354.903 3972cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 77kW/105PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD8083

OM 354.923 3972cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 103kW/140PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD8057

OM 354.924 3972cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 103kW/140PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD8085

OM 354.925 3972cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 103kW/140PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD8087

OM 364 3972cc 4 Cyl.  55-66kW/68-89PS Diesel  FM6709

OM 364.906 3972cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 66kW/89PS Diesel  TD8048

OM 364.907 3972cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 66kW/89PS Diesel  TD8052

OM 364.911 3972cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 66kW/89PS Diesel  TD8081

OM 364.912 3972cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 66kW/89PS Diesel  TD16804

OM 364.913 3972cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 66kW/89PS Diesel  TD8044

OM 364.918 3972cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 63kW/86PS Diesel  TD8053

OM 364.919 3972cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 63kW/86PS Diesel  TD5692

OM 364.920 3972cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 63kW/86PS Diesel  TD8082

OM 364.921 3972cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 63kW/86PS Diesel  TD6029

OM 364.950 3972cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 85kW/115PS Diesel Turbocharged TD5696

OM 364.952 3972cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 85kW/115PS Diesel Turbocharged TD6033

OM 364.955 3972cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 75kW/102PS Diesel Turbocharged TD8015

OM 364.957 3972cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 77kW/105PS Diesel Turbocharged TD5693

OM 364.958 3972cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 77kW/105PS Diesel Turbocharged TD6030

OM 364.981 3972cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 100kW/136PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD8086

OM 364.982 3972cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 98kW/133PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD8016

OM 364.983 3972cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 102kW/139PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD20150

OM 364.984 3972cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 100kW/136PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD8088

OM 364.985 3972cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 100-103kW/136-140PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD8017
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MERCEDES-BENZ (COMMERCIAL)

OM 364.986 3972cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 100kW/136PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD5694

OM 364.987 3972cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 100kW/136PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD6031

609 01/1984→ 709 01/1984→
809 01/1984→ 809D 01/1992→
809DT 01/1992→ LK/LN2 709 03/1984→12/1998
LK/LN2 709 K 03/1984→10/1990 LK/LN2 809 03/1984→12/1998
LK/LN2 809 K 03/1984→12/1998 O 609 01/1984→
T2/LN1 609 D 04/1986→12/1994 T2/LN1 609 DK 04/1986→12/1994
T2/LN1 709 D 04/1986→12/1994 T2/LN1 709 DK 04/1986→12/1994
T2/LN1 711 D 04/1986→12/1994 T2/LN1 714 D 04/1994→12/1994
T2/LN1 809 D 04/1986→12/1994 T2/LN1 809 DK 04/1986→12/1994
T2/LN1 809 DT 04/1986→12/1994 T2/LN1 811 D 04/1986→12/1994
T2/LN1 811 DK 04/1986→12/1994 T2/LN1 814 D 11/1987→12/1994
T2/LN1 814 DA 4x4 11/1987→12/1994 T2/LN1 O 609 D 07/1987→12/1992
Unimog U 110, U 110L 02/1992→ Unimog U 130, U 140 07/1992→
Unimog U 140L 07/1992→ Unimog U 140T 07/1992→

V90049 I   45° ss  VAG92411 I  HR666 S 
44.10 x 8.94 x 140.46  MD   cr    72.00 x 9.01 x 15.05  

V91191 I   30°  H VAG92412 E  
42.00 x 8.95 x 140.70  MG   cr    67.00 x 10.01 x 15.05  

V91902 I   30°  H   
42.90 x 8.95 x 140.70  MG   cr      

V91131 E   45°  H   
36.06 x 9.93 x 140.56  MG   cr      

V91192 E   45°  H   
36.00 x 9.94 x 140.70  MG   cr      

V91361 E   45°     
36.10 x 10.00 x 140.50  MD   cr      

n 16  97.50
OM 364 A / LA 3972cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 85-100kW/115-136PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled FM6710

OM 364 LA 3972cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 77-103kW/105-140PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled FM6901

711 01/1984→ 711D 01/1992→
811 01/1984→ 811D 01/1992→
814 01/1987→ O 611 01/1984→
O 614 01/1987→ U110 01/1992→
U110L 01/1992→  

V91191 I   30°  H VAG92411 I  
42.00 x 8.95 x 140.70  MG   cr    72.00 x 9.01 x 15.05  

V91192 E   45°  H VAG92412 E  
36.00 x 9.94 x 140.70  MG   cr    67.00 x 10.01 x 15.05  

n 17  97.50
OM 356.901 5958cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 95kW/129PS Diesel  TD5704

OM 356.904 5958cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 95kW/129PS Diesel  TD8098

OM 356.907 5958cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 95kW/129PS Diesel  TD8099

OM 356.908 5958cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 95kW/129PS Diesel  TD8134

OM 356.909 5958cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 95kW/129PS Diesel  TD8133

OM 356.911 5958cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 95kW/129PS Diesel  TD6039

OM 356.941 5958cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 116kW/158PS Diesel Turbocharged TD5705

OM 356.946 5958cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 116kW/158PS Diesel Turbocharged TD5756

OM 356.953 5958cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 116kW/158PS Diesel Turbocharged TD6089
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MERCEDES-BENZ (COMMERCIAL)

OM 356.984 5958cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 155kW/211PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD8148

OM 356.985 5958cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 150kW/204PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD8189

OM 357.903 5958cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 125kW/170PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD5742

OM 357.909 5958cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 125kW/170PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD5706

OM 357.910 5958cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 125kW/170PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD6041

OM 357.962 5958cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 125kW/170PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD6074

OM 357.963 5958cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 125kW/170PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD6090

OM 366.905 5958cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 100kW/136PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD5698

OM 366.907 5958cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 100kW/136PS Diesel  TD5716

OM 366.914 5958cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 100kW/136PS Diesel  TD6049

OM 366.918 5958cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 100kW/136PS Diesel  TD5739

OM 366.930 5958cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 100kW/136PS Diesel  TD8094

OM 366.933 5958cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 100kW/136PS Diesel  TD8100

OM 366.936 5958cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 100kW/136PS Diesel  TD8135

OM 366.937 5958cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 100kW/136PS Diesel  TD6072

OM 366.940 5958cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 100kW/136PS Diesel  TD6040

OM 366.945 5958cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 125kW/170PS Diesel Turbocharged TD5757

OM 366.966 5958cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 125kW/170PS Diesel Turbocharged TD5707

OM 366.974 5958cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 125kW/170PS Diesel Turbocharged TD6042

OM 366.978 5958cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 125kW/170PS Diesel Turbocharged TD6279

OM 366.979 5958cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 125kW/170PS Diesel Turbocharged TD6091

OM 366.983 5958cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 150kW/204PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD8150

LK/LN2 914 03/1984→12/1998 LK/LN2 914 KO 01/1987→12/1998
LK/LN2 917 AF 02/1987→12/1998 LK/LN2 1114, 1114 L 01/1984→12/1998
LK/LN2 1314 AK 06/1987→12/1998 LK/LN2 1314 KO 07/1984→12/1998
LK/LN2 1514 K 01/1989→12/1998 LK/LN2 1514, 1514 L 01/1984→12/1998
LK/LN2 1517 K 01/1989→12/1998 LK/LN2 1517, 1517 L 01/1984→12/1998
LK/LN2 O 1114 , O 1114 L 01/1984→12/1998 MK 1720, 1720 L 12/1987→09/1996
MK 1722 L 12/1988→08/1994 MK 2420, 2420 L 12/1987→09/1996
NG 1420 LS 07/1985→03/1991 NG 1420, 1420 L 08/1973→09/1996
NG 1620, 1620 L 08/1973→09/1996 NG 2220, 2220 L 08/1973→09/1996

V90049 I   45° ss  VAG92411 I  HR667 S 
44.10 x 8.94 x 140.46  MD   cr    72.00 x 9.01 x 15.05  

V91191 I   30°  H VAG92412 E  
42.00 x 8.95 x 140.70  MG   cr    67.00 x 10.01 x 15.05  

V91902 I   30°  H   
42.90 x 8.95 x 140.70  MG   cr      

V91131 E   45°  H   
36.06 x 9.93 x 140.56  MG   cr      

V91192 E   45°  H   
36.00 x 9.94 x 140.70  MG   cr      

V91361 E   45°     
36.10 x 10.00 x 140.50  MD   cr      
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n 18  97.50
OM 357/OM 366 5958cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 100kW/136PS Diesel  FM3744

814 01/1984→ 914 01/1984→
1114 01/1984→ 1314 01/1984→
1414 01/1984→ 1614 01/1984→
O 301 01/1984→ O 402 01/1984→

V91902 I   30°  H VAG92411 I  
42.90 x 8.95 x 140.70  MG   cr    72.00 x 9.01 x 15.05  

V91131 E   45°  H VAG92412 E  
36.06 x 9.93 x 140.56  MG   cr    67.00 x 10.01 x 15.05  

n 19  97.50
OM 366 A / Euro1 5958cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 100-129kW/136-175PS Diesel Turbocharged FM6818

OM 366 LA / Euro1 5958cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 125-177kW/170-240PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled FM6820

0112  0817 01/1984→
817 01/1992→ 917 01/1992→
1017 01/1984→ 1117 01/1984→
1120 01/1984→ 1317 01/1984→
1320 01/1984→ 1417 01/1984→
1419 01/1984→ 1517 01/1992→
1617 01/1984→ 1620 01/1984→
2219 01/1984→ 2220 01/1984→
2222 01/1984→ O 817 01/1992→
O 1117 01/1992→  

V91902 I   30°  H VAG92411 I  
42.90 x 8.95 x 140.70  MG   cr    72.00 x 9.01 x 15.05  
Eng.→013600      VAG92412 E  
V91191 I   30°  H 67.00 x 10.01 x 15.05  
42.00 x 8.95 x 140.70  MG   cr      
Eng.013601→        

V91131 E   45°  H   
36.06 x 9.93 x 140.56  MG   cr      
Eng.→013600        

V91192 E   45°  H   
36.00 x 9.94 x 140.70  MG   cr      
Eng.013601→        

n 20  102.00
OM 900.911 4250cc 4 Cyl. 12 Valves 95kW/129PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD18918

OM 900.913 4250cc 4 Cyl. 12 Valves 130kW/177PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD18920

OM 900.917 4250cc 4 Cyl. 12 Valves 95kW/129PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD18921

OM 900.918 4250cc 4 Cyl. 12 Valves 115kW/156PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD18922

OM 900.919 4250cc 4 Cyl. 12 Valves 130kW/177PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD18923

OM 904.904 4250cc 4 Cyl. 12 Valves 75kW/102PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD16441

OM 904.905 4250cc 4 Cyl. 12 Valves 90kW/122PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD8055

OM 904.906 4250cc 4 Cyl. 12 Valves 100kW/136PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD8060

OM 904.907 4250cc 4 Cyl. 12 Valves 125kW/170PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD8072

OM 904.908 4250cc 4 Cyl. 12 Valves 100kW/136PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD8024

OM 904.909 4250cc 4 Cyl. 12 Valves 90kW/122PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD12528

OM 904.910 4250cc 4 Cyl. 12 Valves 100kW/136PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD12529

OM 904.911 4250cc 4 Cyl. 12 Valves 125kW/170PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD12530

OM 904.912 4250cc 4 Cyl. 12 Valves 134kW/182PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD17711
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OM 904.914 4250cc 4 Cyl. 12 Valves 100kW/136PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD16833

OM 904.915 4250cc 4 Cyl. 12 Valves 90kW/122PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD16834

OM 904.916 4250cc 4 Cyl. 12 Valves 100kW/136PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD16835

OM 904.917 4250cc 4 Cyl. 12 Valves 125kW/170PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD16836

OM 904.918 4250cc 4 Cyl. 12 Valves 90kW/122PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD17752

OM 904.919 4250cc 4 Cyl. 12 Valves 100kW/136PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD17705

OM 904.920 4250cc 4 Cyl. 12 Valves 125kW/170PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD17706

OM 904.921 4250cc 4 Cyl. 12 Valves 112kW/152PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD16837

OM 904.922 4250cc 4 Cyl. 12 Valves 112kW/152PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD12531

OM 904.923 4250cc 4 Cyl. 12 Valves 112kW/152PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD16438

OM 904.924 4250cc 4 Cyl. 12 Valves 100kW/136PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD17707

OM 904.925 4250cc 4 Cyl. 12 Valves 112kW/152PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD17708

OM 904.926 4250cc 4 Cyl. 12 Valves 113kW/154PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD17709

OM 904.927 4250cc 4 Cyl. 12 Valves 110kW/150PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD17324

OM 904.928 4250cc 4 Cyl. 12 Valves 130kW/177PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD17325

OM 904.929 4250cc 4 Cyl. 12 Valves 125kW/170PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD17710

OM 904.930 4250cc 4 Cyl. 12 Valves 100kW/136PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD16838

OM 904.931 4250cc 4 Cyl. 12 Valves 135kW/184PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD16839

OM 904.932 4250cc 4 Cyl. 12 Valves 142kW/193PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD17712

OM 904.933 4250cc 4 Cyl. 12 Valves 128kW/174PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD17713

OM 904.934 4250cc 4 Cyl. 12 Valves 134kW/182PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD17714

OM 904.935 4250cc 4 Cyl. 12 Valves 134kW/182PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD17715

OM 904.936 4250cc 4 Cyl. 12 Valves 110kW/150PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD16916

OM 904.937 4250cc 4 Cyl. 12 Valves 142kW/193PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD17716

OM 904.938 4250cc 4 Cyl. 12 Valves 125kW/170PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD17717

OM 904.939 4250cc 4 Cyl. 12 Valves 128kW/174PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD17718

OM 904.940 4250cc 4 Cyl. 12 Valves 113kW/154PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD17719

OM 904.941 4250cc 4 Cyl. 12 Valves 112kW/152PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD17720

OM 904.942 4250cc 4 Cyl. 12 Valves 130kW/177PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD17721

OM 904.943 4250cc 4 Cyl. 12 Valves 112kW/152PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD17722

OM 904.944 4250cc 4 Cyl. 12 Valves 90kW/122PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD17734

OM 904.945 4250cc 4 Cyl. 12 Valves 125kW/170PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD17735

OM 904.946 4250cc 4 Cyl. 12 Valves 90-110kW/122-150PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD17736

OM 904.947 4250cc 4 Cyl. 12 Valves 130kW/177PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD17737

OM 904.948 4250cc 4 Cyl. 12 Valves 113kW/154PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD17738

OM 904.949 4250cc 4 Cyl. 12 Valves 128kW/174PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD17739

OM 904.950 4250cc 4 Cyl. 12 Valves 90-110kW/122-150PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD17740

OM 904.951 4250cc 4 Cyl. 12 Valves 130kW/177PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD17741

OM 904.952 4250cc 4 Cyl. 12 Valves 130kW/177PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD17183

OM 904.953 4250cc 4 Cyl. 12 Valves 110kW/150PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD17184

OM 904.954 4250cc 4 Cyl. 12 Valves 128kW/174PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD17742

OM 904.955 4250cc 4 Cyl. 12 Valves 110kW/150PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD16915

OM 904.956 4250cc 4 Cyl. 12 Valves 142kW/193PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD17744

OM 904.957 4250cc 4 Cyl. 12 Valves 110kW/150PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD17745

OM 904.959 4250cc 4 Cyl. 12 Valves 128kW/174PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD17746
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OM 904.961 4250cc 4 Cyl. 12 Valves 90kW/122PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD16918

OM 904.962 4250cc 4 Cyl. 12 Valves 130kW/177PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD17747

OM 904.964 4250cc 4 Cyl. 12 Valves 130kW/177PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD16919

OM 904.965 4250cc 4 Cyl. 12 Valves 110kW/150PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD17748

OM 904.966 4250cc 4 Cyl. 12 Valves 110kW/150PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD17749

OM 904.967 4250cc 4 Cyl. 12 Valves 130kW/177PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD17750

OM 904.968 4250cc 4 Cyl. 12 Valves 130kW/177PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD17751

Accelo 915 C 05/2003→ Atego 712 01/1998→10/2004
Atego 714 01/1998→10/2004 Atego 714 K 01/1998→10/2004
Atego 715, 715 L 01/1998→10/2004 Atego 717 01/1998→10/2004
Atego 717 K 01/1998→10/2004 Atego 812 01/1998→10/2004
Atego 814 K 01/1998→10/2004 Atego 814, 814 L 01/1998→10/2004
Atego 815 F 01/1998→10/2004 Atego 815 K 01/1998→10/2004
Atego 815, 815 L 01/1998→10/2004 Atego 817 K 01/1998→10/2004
Atego 817, 817 L 01/1998→10/2004 Atego 917 AF 01/1998→10/2004
Atego 917 K 01/1998→10/2004 Atego 917, 917 L 01/1998→10/2004
Atego 1017 A 01/1998→10/2004 Atego 1017 AK 01/1998→10/2004
Atego 1017 K 01/1998→10/2004 Atego 1017 KO, 1018 KO 01/1998→10/2004
Atego 1017, 1017 L 01/1998→10/2004 Atego 1214, 1214 L 01/1998→10/2004
Atego 1215 K 01/1998→10/2004 Atego 1215, 1215 L 01/1998→10/2004
Atego 1217 K 01/1998→10/2004 Atego 1217 KO 01/1998→10/2004
Atego 1217, 1217 L 01/1998→10/2004 Atego 1317 A 01/1998→10/2004
Atego 1317 AK 01/1998→10/2004 Atego 1317 K 01/1998→10/2004
Atego 1317, 1318 01/1998→10/2004 Atego 1317, 1317 L 01/1998→10/2004
Atego 1517 A 01/1998→10/2004 Atego 1517 K 01/1998→10/2004
Atego 1517, 1517 L 01/1998→10/2004 Atego 2 712, 713 10/2004→
Atego 2 715, 716 10/2004→ Atego 2 812 K 10/2004→
Atego 2 812, 813 10/2004→ Atego 2 815 K, 816 K 10/2004→
Atego 2 815, 816 10/2004→ Atego 2 818 K 10/2004→
Atego 2 818, 818 L 10/2004→ Atego 2 915, 916 10/2004→
Atego 2 916 K 10/2004→ Atego 2 918 K 10/2004→
Atego 2 918, 918 L 10/2004→ Atego 2 1016 K 10/2004→
Atego 2 1016, 1016 L 10/2004→ Atego 2 1018 A 10/2004→
Atego 2 1018 K 10/2004→ Atego 2 1018, 1018 L 10/2004→
Atego 2 1215, 1216 10/2004→ Atego 2 1218 K 10/2004→
Atego 2 1218, 1218 L 10/2004→ Atego 2 1318 A 10/2004→
Atego 2 1318 AK 10/2004→ Atego 2 1318 K 10/2004→
Atego 2 1318, 1318 L 10/2004→ Atego 2 1518 A 10/2004→
Atego 2 1518 K 10/2004→ Atego 2 1518, 1518 L 10/2004→
Cito (O 520) 177 kW 06/1999→ LK/LN2 711 03/1996→12/1998
LK/LN2 811 03/1996→12/1998 LK/LN2 811 K 03/1996→12/1998
LK/LN2 814 F 03/1996→12/1998 LK/LN2 814 K 03/1996→12/1998
LK/LN2 814 LO 03/1996→12/1998 LK/LN2 814 S 03/1996→12/1998
LK/LN2 814, 814L 03/1996→12/1998 LK/LN2 817 F 03/1996→12/1998
LK/LN2 817 K 03/1996→12/1998 LK/LN2 817 LO 03/1996→12/1998
LK/LN2 817 S, 817 LS 03/1996→12/1998 LK/LN2 817, 817 L 03/1996→12/1998
LK/LN2 917 03/1996→12/1998 LK/LN2 917 K 03/1996→12/1998
LK/LN2 917 KO 03/1996→12/1998 LK/LN2 1117 K 03/1996→12/1998
LK/LN2 1117 LO 03/1996→12/1998 LK/LN2 1117 S 03/1996→12/1998
LK/LN2 1117, 1117 L 03/1996→12/1998 LK/LN2 1317 K 03/1996→12/1998
LK/LN2 1317 KO 03/1996→12/1998 LK/LN2 1317 LS 03/1996→12/1998
LK/LN2 1317, 1317 L 03/1996→12/1998 LK/LN2 1517 K 03/1996→12/1998
LK/LN2 1517, 1517 L 03/1996→12/1998 OF Series 8000 01/2001→
Unimog U 300 03/2000→ Unimog U 400 03/2000→
Unimog U 3000 09/2002→ Unimog U 4000 09/2002→
Unimog U300 03/2000→ Vario 613 D, 614 D 09/1996→
Vario 615 D, 616 D 09/1998→ Vario 618 D 09/2006→
Vario 810 DT 09/1996→ Vario 812 DT 09/1996→
Vario 813 D, 814 D 09/1996→ Vario 813 DA, 814 DA 4x4 09/1996→
Vario 815 D, 816 D 09/1996→ Vario 815 DA, 816 DA 4x4 09/1996→
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Vario 818 D 09/2006→ Vario 818 DA 4x4 09/2006→
Vario Bus O 810 09/1996→ Vario Bus O 814 09/1996→
Vario Bus O 815 09/1996→  

V95033 I   30°  H   
34.00 x 7.94 x 125.85  MG       
Eng.→039739        

V95003 I   20°  H   
34.00 x 8.00 x 128.70  MG       
Eng.039740→        

V95004 E   45°  H   
38.00 x 8.00 x 152.40  MG       

n 21  102.00
OM 900.912 4250cc 4 Cyl. 12 Valves 115kW/156PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD18919

OM 900.920 4250cc 4 Cyl. 12 Valves 115kW/156PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD22696

OM 904.970 4250cc 4 Cyl. 12 Valves 110kW/150PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD24856

OM 904.972 4250cc 4 Cyl. 12 Valves 130kW/177PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD24857

OM 904.976 4250cc 4 Cyl. 12 Valves 130kW/177PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD24859

Accelo 915 C 05/2003→ Atego 815 F 01/1998→10/2004
Atego 2 715, 716 10/2004→ Atego 2 815 K, 816 K 10/2004→
Atego 2 815, 816 10/2004→ Atego 2 915, 916 10/2004→
Atego 2 916 K 10/2004→ Atego 2 1016 K 10/2004→
Atego 2 1016, 1016 L 10/2004→ Atego 2 1215, 1216 10/2004→
Atego 2 1518, 1518 L 10/2004→ Unimog U 3000 09/2002→
Unimog U 4000 09/2002→  

V95003 I   20°  H   
34.00 x 8.00 x 128.70  MG       

V95004 E   45°  H   
38.00 x 8.00 x 152.40  MG       

n 22  102.00
OM 902.910 6374cc 6 Cyl. 18 Valves 187kW/250PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD20244

OM 902.911 6374cc 6 Cyl. 18 Valves 172kW/230PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD20247

OM 902.912 6374cc 6 Cyl. 18 Valves 194kW/264PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD20249

OM 902.913 6374cc 6 Cyl. 18 Valves 175kW/238PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD20250

OM 902.914 6374cc 6 Cyl. 18 Valves 188kW/256PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD20251

OM 902.915 6374cc 6 Cyl. 18 Valves 210kW/286PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD20252

OM 902.916 6374cc 6 Cyl. 18 Valves 175kW/231PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD18924

OM 902.917 6374cc 6 Cyl. 18 Valves 188kW/256PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD18930

OM 902.918 6374cc 6 Cyl. 18 Valves 210kW/286PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD18931

OM 902.919 6374cc 6 Cyl. 18 Valves 157-172kW/213_234PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD20253

OM 902.920 6374cc 6 Cyl. 18 Valves 172kW/230PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD20254

OM 902.922 6374cc 6 Cyl. 18 Valves 142kW/190PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD20256

OM 902.927 6374cc 6 Cyl. 18 Valves 210kW/286PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD20257

OM 902.930 6374cc 6 Cyl. 18 Valves 175kW/238PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD20258

OM 902.931 6374cc 6 Cyl. 18 Valves 188kW/256PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD20259

OM 902.932 6374cc 6 Cyl. 18 Valves 210kW/286PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD20260

OM 902.933 6374cc 6 Cyl. 18 Valves 175kW/238PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD20261

OM 906.910 6374cc 6 Cyl. 18 Valves 170kW/231PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD11309

OM 906.911 6374cc 6 Cyl. 18 Valves 205kW/279PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD11310

OM 906.912 6374cc 6 Cyl. 18 Valves 194kW/265PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD17757
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OM 906.913 6374cc 6 Cyl. 18 Valves 170kW/231PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD17758

OM 906.914 6374cc 6 Cyl. 18 Valves 157kW/214PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD17759

OM 906.915 6374cc 6 Cyl. 18 Valves 170kW/231PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD11311

OM 906.916 6374cc 6 Cyl. 18 Valves 205kW/279PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD11312

OM 906.917 6374cc 6 Cyl. 18 Valves 170kW/231PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD17760

OM 906.918 6374cc 6 Cyl. 18 Valves 180kW/245PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD17761

OM 906.919 6374cc 6 Cyl. 18 Valves 180kW/245PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD11313

OM 906.920 6374cc 6 Cyl. 18 Valves 170kW/231PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD11314

OM 906.921 6374cc 6 Cyl. 18 Valves 205kW/279PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD11315

OM 906.922 6374cc 6 Cyl. 18 Valves 170kW/231PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD11316

OM 906.923 6374cc 6 Cyl. 18 Valves 205kW/279PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD11317

OM 906.924 6374cc 6 Cyl. 18 Valves 170kW/231PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD17762

OM 906.925 6374cc 6 Cyl. 18 Valves 170kW/231PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD16920

OM 906.926 6374cc 6 Cyl. 18 Valves 205kW/279PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD16923

OM 906.927 6374cc 6 Cyl. 18 Valves 170kW/231PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD16921

OM 906.928 6374cc 6 Cyl. 18 Valves 205kW/279PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD16924

OM 906.929 6374cc 6 Cyl. 18 Valves 172kW/234PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD17763

OM 906.930 6374cc 6 Cyl. 18 Valves 205kW/279PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD11318

OM 906.931 6374cc 6 Cyl. 18 Valves 170kW/231PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD11319

OM 906.932 6374cc 6 Cyl. 18 Valves 172kW/234PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD17764

OM 906.933 6374cc 6 Cyl. 18 Valves 209kW/284PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD17765

OM 906.934 6374cc 6 Cyl. 18 Valves 209kW/284PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD17766

OM 906.935 6374cc 6 Cyl. 18 Valves 170kW/231PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD17326

OM 906.936 6374cc 6 Cyl. 18 Valves 172kW/234PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD17767

OM 906.937 6374cc 6 Cyl. 18 Valves 170kW/231PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD17768

OM 906.938 6374cc 6 Cyl. 18 Valves 205kW/279PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD17769

OM 906.939 6374cc 6 Cyl. 18 Valves 180kW/245PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD16926

OM 906.940 6374cc 6 Cyl. 18 Valves 170kW/231PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD11320

OM 906.941 6374cc 6 Cyl. 18 Valves 205kW/279PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD11321

OM 906.944 6374cc 6 Cyl. 18 Valves 142kW/193PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD17770

OM 906.945 6374cc 6 Cyl. 18 Valves 157kW/214PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD17771

OM 906.946 6374cc 6 Cyl. 18 Valves 187kW/254PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD17772

OM 906.947 6374cc 6 Cyl. 18 Valves 194kW/265PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD17774

OM 906.948 6374cc 6 Cyl. 18 Valves 224kW/305PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD17775

OM 906.949 6374cc 6 Cyl. 18 Valves 180kW/245PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD17776

OM 906.950 6374cc 6 Cyl. 18 Valves 205kW/279PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD17777

OM 906.951 6374cc 6 Cyl. 18 Valves 170kW/231PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD17778

OM 906.952 6374cc 6 Cyl. 18 Valves 205kW/279PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD16925

OM 906.953 6374cc 6 Cyl. 18 Valves 205kW/279PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD17779

OM 906.954 6374cc 6 Cyl. 18 Valves 172kW/234PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD17780

OM 906.955 6374cc 6 Cyl. 18 Valves 205kW/279PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD17327

OM 906.956 6374cc 6 Cyl. 18 Valves 209kW/284PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD17781

OM 906.957 6374cc 6 Cyl. 18 Valves 142kW/193PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD17782

OM 906.958 6374cc 6 Cyl. 18 Valves 157kW/214PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD17783

OM 906.959 6374cc 6 Cyl. 18 Valves 157kW/214PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD17784
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OM 906.960 6374cc 6 Cyl. 18 Valves 205kW/279PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD17447

OM 906.961 6374cc 6 Cyl. 18 Valves 205kW/279PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD17459

OM 906.962 6374cc 6 Cyl. 18 Valves 180kW/245PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD17460

OM 906.963 6374cc 6 Cyl. 18 Valves 180kW/245PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD17449

OM 906.964 6374cc 6 Cyl. 18 Valves 170-180kW/231-245PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD17823

OM 906.965 6374cc 6 Cyl. 18 Valves 205kW/279PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD17824

OM 906.966 6374cc 6 Cyl. 18 Valves 172kW/234PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD17825

OM 906.967 6374cc 6 Cyl. 18 Valves 209kW/284PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD17826

OM 906.968 6374cc 6 Cyl. 18 Valves 172-187kW/230-254PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD17827

OM 906.970 6374cc 6 Cyl. 18 Valves 194-209kW/194-284PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD17828

OM 906.971 6374cc 6 Cyl. 18 Valves 170-180kW/231-245PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD17829

OM 906.974 6374cc 6 Cyl. 18 Valves 209kW/284PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD17830

OM 906.975 6374cc 6 Cyl. 18 Valves 180kW/245PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD17831

OM 906.976 6374cc 6 Cyl. 18 Valves 209kW/284PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD17773

OM 906.977 6374cc 6 Cyl. 18 Valves 209kW/284PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD17833

OM 906.978 6374cc 6 Cyl. 18 Valves 142-157kW/193-214PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD17834

OM 906.979 6374cc 6 Cyl. 18 Valves 172-187kW/193-254PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD17835

OM 906.980 6374cc 6 Cyl. 18 Valves 194-209kW/260-280PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD17836

OM 906.981 6374cc 6 Cyl. 18 Valves 224kW/300PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD17837

OM 906.982 6374cc 6 Cyl. 18 Valves 170kW/231PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD17838

OM 906.983 6374cc 6 Cyl. 18 Valves 180kW/245PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD17839

OM 906.985 6374cc 6 Cyl. 18 Valves 180kW/245PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD17840

OM 906.988 6374cc 6 Cyl. 18 Valves 180kW/245PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD17841

OM 906.995 6374cc 6 Cyl. 18 Valves 206kW/279PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD25657

OM 909.900 6374cc 6 Cyl. 18 Valves 170kW/231PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD17443

OM 909.901 6374cc 6 Cyl. 18 Valves 205kW/279PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD17445

OM 909.911 6374cc 6 Cyl. 18 Valves 170kW/231PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD17444

OM 909.921 6374cc 6 Cyl. 18 Valves 205kW/279PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD17446

Atego 823 K 01/1998→10/2004 Atego 823, 823 L 01/1998→10/2004
Atego 923 K 01/1998→10/2004 Atego 923, 923 L 01/1998→10/2004
Atego 925 AF 01/1998→10/2004 Atego 1023, 1023 L 01/1998→10/2004
Atego 1223, 1223 L 01/1998→10/2004 Atego 1225 AF 01/1998→10/2004
Atego 1225 F 01/1998→10/2004 Atego 1228, 1228 L 01/1998→10/2004
Atego 1323 KO, 1323 LKO 01/1998→10/2004 Atego 1323 LS 01/1998→10/2004
Atego 1323, 1323 L 01/1998→10/2004 Atego 1325 AF 01/1998→10/2004
Atego 1325 F 01/1998→10/2004 Atego 1328 AF 01/1998→10/2004
Atego 1328 F 01/1998→10/2004 Atego 1328 LS 01/1998→10/2004
Atego 1328, 1328 L 01/1998→10/2004 Atego 1523 A 01/1998→10/2004
Atego 1523 AK 01/1998→10/2004 Atego 1523 K 01/1998→10/2004
Atego 1523 KO 01/1998→10/2004 Atego 1523, 1523 L 01/1998→10/2004
Atego 1525 AF 01/1998→10/2004 Atego 1528 AF 01/1998→10/2004
Atego 1528 F 01/1998→10/2004 Atego 1528, 1528 L 01/1998→10/2004
Atego 1823 AK 05/1998→09/2004 Atego 1823 K 05/1998→09/2004
Atego 1823 LS 05/1998→09/2004 Atego 1823, 1823 L 01/1998→09/2004
Atego 1828 A 05/1998→09/2004 Atego 1828 AK 05/1998→09/2004
Atego 1828 K 05/1998→09/2004 Atego 1828 LS 05/1998→09/2004
Atego 1828, 1828 L 05/1998→09/2004 Atego 2523 L 05/1998→09/2004
Atego 2528 L 05/1998→09/2004 Atego 2628 05/1998→09/2004
Atego 2628 B 05/1998→09/2004 Atego 2628 K 05/1998→09/2004
Atego 2 823, 824 10/2004→ Atego 2 824 K 10/2004→
Atego 2 923, 924 10/2004→ Atego 2 924 K 10/2004→
Atego 2 1023 A, 1024 A 10/2004→ Atego 2 1023, 1024 10/2004→
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Atego 2 1024 K 10/2004→ Atego 2 1223, 1224 10/2004→
Atego 2 1224 K 10/2004→ Atego 2 1226, 1226 L 10/2004→
Atego 2 1228, 1229 10/2004→ Atego 2 1323 A, 1324 A 10/2004→
Atego 2 1323 LS, 1324 LS 10/2004→ Atego 2 1323, 1324 10/2004→
Atego 2 1324 AK 10/2004→ Atego 2 1324 K 10/2004→
Atego 2 1326 LS 10/2004→ Atego 2 1326, 1326 L 10/2004→
Atego 2 1328 LS, 1329 LS 10/2004→ Atego 2 1328, 1329 10/2004→
Atego 2 1523 A, 1524 A 10/2004→ Atego 2 1523 K, 1524 K 10/2004→
Atego 2 1523, 1524 10/2004→ Atego 2 1524 AK 10/2004→
Atego 2 1526 AK 10/2004→ Atego 2 1526 K 10/2004→
Atego 2 1526, 1526 L 10/2004→ Atego 2 1528, 1529 10/2004→
Atego 2 1529 AK 10/2004→ Atego 2 1529 K 10/2004→
Atego 2 1725 01/2011→ Atego 2 1725 A 01/2011→
Atego 2 1725 K 01/2011→ Atego 2 1725 S 01/2007→
Atego 2 2425 01/2011→ Axor 1823 01/2002→10/2004
Axor 1823 K 01/2002→10/2004 Axor 2523 01/2002→10/2004
Axor 2523 K 01/2002→10/2004 Axor 2528 01/2002→10/2004
Axor 2623 L 01/2002→10/2004 Axor 2628 B 01/2002→10/2004
Axor 2628 K 01/2002→10/2004 Axor 2628 L 01/2002→10/2004
Axor 3228 C 01/2002→10/2004 Axor 2 1823 AK, 1824 AK 10/2004→
Axor 2 1823 LS, 1824 LS 10/2004→ Axor 2 1823, 1824 10/2004→
Axor 2 1826 AK 10/2004→ Axor 2 1826 K 10/2004→
Axor 2 1826 LS 10/2004→ Axor 2 1826, 1826 L, LL 10/2004→
Axor 2 1828 A, 1829 A 10/2004→ Axor 2 1828 AK, 1829 AK 10/2004→
Axor 2 1828, 1829 10/2004→ Axor 2 1829 LS 10/2004→
Axor 2 2528 L, 2529 L 10/2004→ Axor 2 2628 B, 2629 B 10/2004→
Axor 2 2628 K, 2629 K 10/2004→ Axor 2 2628, 2629 10/2004→
Citaro (O 530) Citaro 04/1999→ Citaro (O 530) Citaro G 01/1999→
Citaro (O 530) Citaro N 01/1998→ Conecto (O 345) CONECTO C, H, UE 11/2001→
Econic 1823 LL 03/1998→ Econic 1824 LL 
Econic 1828 LL 03/1998→ Econic 1829 LL 
Econic 1829 LS 10/2007→ Econic 2624 L 03/1998→
Econic 2628 01/1998→ Econic 2628 LL 03/1998→
Econic 2629 LL  O 500 M 
OH Series 1525  Tourino (O 510) TOURINO 10/2003→
Unimog U 400 03/2000→ Unimog U 500, UGN NA 10/2000→
Unimog U 5000 11/2002→  

V95033 I   30°  H   
34.00 x 7.94 x 125.85  MG       
Eng.→039739        

V95003 I   20°  H   
34.00 x 8.00 x 128.70  MG       
Eng.039740→        

V95004 E   45°  H   
38.00 x 8.00 x 152.40  MG       
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n 23  106.00
OM 924.910 4801cc 4 Cyl. 12 Valves 160kW/218PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD19181

OM 924.911 4801cc 4 Cyl. 12 Valves 160kW/218PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD19182

OM 924.912 4801cc 4 Cyl. 12 Valves 160kW/218PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD19183

OM 924.914 4801cc 4 Cyl. 12 Valves 160kW/218PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD19184

OM 924.915 4801cc 4 Cyl. 12 Valves 160kW/218PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD19185

OM 924.916 4801cc 4 Cyl. 12 Valves 160kW/218PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD17185

OM 924.917 4801cc 4 Cyl. 12 Valves 142kW/193PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD19186

OM 924.919 4801cc 4 Cyl. 12 Valves 160kW/218PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD19187

OM 924.920 4801cc 4 Cyl. 12 Valves 160kW/218PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD18917

OM 924.922 4801cc 4 Cyl. 12 Valves 160kW/218PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD19188

OM 924.923 4801cc 4 Cyl. 12 Valves 160kW/218PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD19189

OM 924.924 4801cc 4 Cyl. 12 Valves 160kW/218PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD19191

OM 924.930 4801cc 4 Cyl. 12 Valves 160kW/218PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD25236

Atego 2 822 K 10/2004→ Atego 2 822, 822 L 10/2004→
Atego 2 922 K 10/2004→ Atego 2 922, 922 L 10/2004→
Atego 2 1022 K 10/2004→ Atego 2 1022, 1022 L 10/2004→
Atego 2 1222 K 10/2004→ Atego 2 1222, 1222 L 10/2004→
Atego 2 1322 K 10/2004→ Atego 2 1322 LS 10/2004→
Atego 2 1322, 1322 L 10/2004→ Atego 2 1522 K 10/2004→
Atego 2 1522, 1522 L 10/2004→ Atego 2 1722 10/2004→
Atego 2 2422 10/2004→ Unimog U 4000 09/2002→
Unimog U 5000 09/2002→  

V95033 I   30°  H   
34.00 x 7.94 x 125.85  MG       
Eng.→039739        

V95003 I   20°  H   
34.00 x 8.00 x 128.70  MG       
Eng.039740→        

V95004 E   45°  H   
38.00 x 8.00 x 152.40  MG       
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n 24  106.00
OM 926.910 7201cc 6 Cyl. 18 Valves 240kW/326PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD19158

OM 926.911 7201cc 6 Cyl. 18 Valves 240kW/326PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD19155

OM 926.912 7201cc 6 Cyl. 18 Valves 240kW/326PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD19159

OM 926.913 7201cc 6 Cyl. 18 Valves 240kW/326PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD19160

OM 926.914 7201cc 6 Cyl. 18 Valves 240kW/326PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD19161

OM 926.915 7201cc 6 Cyl. 18 Valves 240kW/326PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD19162

OM 926.916 7201cc 6 Cyl. 18 Valves 240kW/326PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD19163

OM 926.917 7201cc 6 Cyl. 18 Valves 240kW/326PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD19164

OM 926.918 7201cc 6 Cyl. 18 Valves 215kW/292PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD19165

OM 926.919 7201cc 6 Cyl. 18 Valves 240kW/326PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD19166

OM 926.920 7201cc 6 Cyl. 18 Valves 209kW/284PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD19167

OM 926.921 7201cc 6 Cyl. 18 Valves 240kW/326PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD19168

OM 926.924 7201cc 6 Cyl. 18 Valves 240kW/326PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD19169

OM 926.926 7201cc 6 Cyl. 18 Valves 225kW/306PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD19171

OM 926.927 7201cc 6 Cyl. 18 Valves 187kW/254PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD19172

OM 926.928 7201cc 6 Cyl. 18 Valves 187kW/254PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD19173

OM 926.929 7201cc 6 Cyl. 18 Valves 220kW/299PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD19174

OM 926.932 7201cc 6 Cyl. 18 Valves 225kW/306PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD19176

OM 926.937 7201cc 6 Cyl. 18 Valves 240kW/326PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD19178

OM 926.938 7201cc 6 Cyl. 18 Valves 205kW/279PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD19179

OM 926.945 7201cc 6 Cyl. 18 Valves 240kW/326PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD25483

Axor 2 1833 A 10/2004→ Axor 2 1833 AK 10/2004→
Axor 2 1833 K 10/2004→ Axor 2 1833 LS 10/2004→
Axor 2 1833, 1833 L, LL 10/2004→ Axor 2 2533 L 10/2004→
Axor 2 2633 10/2004→ Axor 2 2633 B 10/2004→
Axor 2 2633 K 10/2004→ Axor 2 2831 01/2011→
Econic 1833 LL  Econic 2633 LL 
O 500 R  O 500 U 

V95033 I   30°  H   
34.00 x 7.94 x 125.85  MG       
Eng.→039739        

V95003 I   20°  H   
34.00 x 8.00 x 128.70  MG       
Eng.039740→        

V95004 E   45°  H   
38.00 x 8.00 x 152.40  MG       
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n 25  115.00
OM 360.911 8720cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 125kW/170PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD7902

O 305 ST 01/1969→05/1973  

V90187 I   45° Y H   
54.00 x 9.94 x 149.85  MB       

n 26  125.00
OM 401 A 9572cc V6 Cyl. 12 Valves 188kW/256PS Diesel Turbocharged FM4252

2219 01/1972→  

V91020 I   30° ss H VAG92089 IE  
59.05 x 11.99 x 142.49  MG   cr    67.05 x 11.99 x 18.03  

V91021 E   45°  H   
51.05 x 11.94 x 142.60  MG   cr      

n 27  125.00
OM 401.905 9572cc V6 Cyl. 12 Valves 141kW/192PS Diesel  TD5730

OM 401.906 9572cc V6 Cyl. 12 Valves 141kW/192PS Diesel  TD6062

OM 401.907 9572cc V6 Cyl. 12 Valves 141kW/192PS Diesel  TD16942

OM 401.908 9572cc V6 Cyl. 12 Valves 141kW/192PS Diesel  TD16943

OM 401.909 9572cc V6 Cyl. 12 Valves 141kW/192PS Diesel  TD5767

OM 401.912 9572cc V6 Cyl. 12 Valves 141kW/192PS Diesel  TD7895

OM 401.913 9572cc V6 Cyl. 12 Valves 141kW/192PS Diesel  TD16944

OM 401.914 9572cc V6 Cyl. 12 Valves 141kW/192PS Diesel  TD5729

OM 401.915 9572cc V6 Cyl. 12 Valves 141kW/192PS Diesel  TD6061

OM 401.916 9572cc V6 Cyl. 12 Valves 141kW/192PS Diesel  TD6099

OM 401.917 9572cc V6 Cyl. 12 Valves 188kW/256PS Diesel Turbocharged TD16949

OM 401.918 9572cc V6 Cyl. 12 Valves 141kW/192PS Diesel  TD8118

OM 401.919 9572cc V6 Cyl. 12 Valves 141kW/192PS Diesel  TD9596

OM 401.921 9572cc V6 Cyl. 12 Valves 141kW/192PS Diesel  TD16945

OM 401.922 9572cc V6 Cyl. 12 Valves 141kW/192PS Diesel  TD16946

OM 401.923 9572cc V6 Cyl. 12 Valves 141kW/192PS Diesel  TD6081

OM 401.925 9572cc V6 Cyl. 12 Valves 141kW/192PS Diesel  TD8229

OM 401.926 9572cc V6 Cyl. 12 Valves 141kW/192PS Diesel  TD9597

OM 401.927 9572cc V6 Cyl. 12 Valves 141kW/192PS Diesel  TD9598

OM 401.928 9572cc V6 Cyl. 12 Valves 141kW/192PS Diesel  TD16948

OM 401.970 9572cc V6 Cyl. 12 Valves 213kW/290PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD7938

OM 401.972 9572cc V6 Cyl. 12 Valves 230kW/313PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD5777

OM 401.973 9572cc V6 Cyl. 12 Valves 200kW/272PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD5733

OM 401.974 9572cc V6 Cyl. 12 Valves 200kW/272PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD7939

OM 401.975 9572cc V6 Cyl. 12 Valves 180kW/245PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD5751

OM 401.977 9572cc V6 Cyl. 12 Valves 200kW/272PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD5801

OM 401.978 9572cc V6 Cyl. 12 Valves 200kW/272PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD6065

OM 401.979 9572cc V6 Cyl. 12 Valves 230kW/313PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD5780

OM 401.980 9572cc V6 Cyl. 12 Valves 200kW/272PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD6293

OM 401.981 9572cc V6 Cyl. 12 Valves 230kW/313PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD6162

OM 401.984 9572cc V6 Cyl. 12 Valves 180kW/245PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD8127
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OM 401.985 9572cc V6 Cyl. 12 Valves 200kW/272PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD5753

OM 401.986 9572cc V6 Cyl. 12 Valves 230kW/313PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD8199

OM 401.987 9572cc V6 Cyl. 12 Valves 230kW/313PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD6163

OM 401.989 9572cc V6 Cyl. 12 Valves 200kW/272PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD6068

OM 401.990 9572cc V6 Cyl. 12 Valves 180kW/245PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD16950

OM 401.991 9572cc V6 Cyl. 12 Valves 200kW/272PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD6086

OM 401.992 9572cc V6 Cyl. 12 Valves 200kW/272PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD17113

OM 401.993 9572cc V6 Cyl. 12 Valves 230kW/313PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD6113

OM 401.994 9572cc V6 Cyl. 12 Valves 180kW/245PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD6084

MK 1224 AF 02/1993→09/1996 MK 1226 AF 02/1993→09/1996
MK 1227 A 01/1992→07/1992 MK 1231 AF 01/1992→09/1996
MK 1422 02/1993→08/1994 MK 1422 F 02/1993→08/1994
MK 1422 LS 02/1993→08/1994 MK 1424 S, 1424 LS 12/1987→09/1996
MK 1424, 1424 L 12/1987→09/1996 MK 1427 02/1993→09/1996
MK 1427 F 02/1993→09/1996 MK 1427 L 12/1987→09/1996
MK 1427 S, 1427 LS 02/1993→09/1996 MK 1431 12/1987→08/1996
MK 1431 F 12/1987→08/1996 MK 1624 S 12/1987→09/1996
MK 1722 AK 12/1988→08/1994 MK 1722 K 12/1988→08/1994
MK 1726 LL 12/1987→09/1996 MK 1727 L 12/1988→08/1994
MK 1824 08/1992→09/1996 MK 1824 AK 08/1992→09/1996
MK 1824 K 08/1992→09/1996 MK 1827 AK 08/1992→09/1996
MK 1827 S, 1827 LS 12/1987→09/1996 MK 1827, 1827 L 12/1987→09/1996
MK 1831 K 12/1988→08/1994 MK 1831 S, 1831 LS 12/1987→09/1996
MK 1831, 1831 L 12/1987→09/1996 MK 2327 L 12/1987→09/1996
MK 2426 L 02/1990→08/1994 MK 2427 B 02/1990→08/1994
MK 2427 L 12/1987→09/1996 MK 2431 12/1987→09/1996
MK 2433 L 12/1987→09/1996 MK 2524 06/1992→09/1996
MK 2524 K 06/1992→09/1996 MK 2524 L 12/1987→09/1996
MK 2524, 2524 L 12/1987→09/1996 MK 2527 10/1993→09/1996
MK 2527 B 03/1991→09/1996 MK 2527 K 10/1993→09/1996
MK 2527 L 12/1987→09/1996 MK 2531 B 12/1987→09/1996
MK 2531 L 12/1987→09/1996 MK 2531, 2531 L 12/1987→09/1996
MK 2534 L 12/1987→09/1996 MK 3231 L 12/1987→09/1996
NG 1019 AF 01/1979→12/1982 NG 1019 F 01/1979→12/1982
NG 1219 09/1975→09/1984 NG 1219 A 09/1975→12/1982
NG 1219 AF 09/1975→09/1984 NG 1219 AK 09/1975→12/1984
NG 1219 F 09/1975→09/1984 NG 1219 K 09/1975→09/1984
NG 1219 S 09/1975→09/1984 NG 1419 AK 05/1975→12/1984
NG 1419 AS 05/1975→12/1982 NG 1419 F 05/1975→12/1982
NG 1419 K 05/1975→12/1982 NG 1419 S, 1419 LS 08/1973→09/1996
NG 1419, 1419 L 08/1973→09/1996 NG 1619 AK 11/1974→12/1982
NG 1619 K 11/1974→12/1982 NG 1619 KO 11/1974→01/1987
NG 1619 S 11/1974→12/1984 NG 1619, 1619 L 08/1973→09/1996
NG 1719 09/1973→08/1982 NG 1719 AK 09/1973→08/1982
NG 1719 K 09/1973→08/1982 NG 1719 S 09/1973→08/1982
NG 1919 05/1974→08/1982 NG 1919 AK 05/1974→08/1982
NG 1919 K 05/1974→08/1982 NG 1919 S 05/1974→08/1982
NG 2219 06/1976→01/1987 NG 2219 K 06/1976→01/1987
NG 2219 KO 06/1976→01/1987 NG 2219, 2219 L 08/1973→09/1996
O 303 10/1974→06/1983 O 404 09/1991→10/1999
SK 1831 AK 05/1991→09/1996 SK 1831 K 07/1992→09/1996
SK 1831 S, 1831 LS 07/1987→09/1996 SK 1831, 1831 L 07/1987→09/1996
SK 2024 02/1993→09/1996 SK 2024 AK 02/1993→09/1996
SK 2024 K 02/1993→09/1996 SK 2027 AK 02/1993→09/1996
SK 2031 03/1992→09/1996 SK 2031 A 03/1992→09/1996
SK 2031 AS 03/1992→09/1996 SK 2031 K 03/1992→09/1996
SK 2031 S 03/1992→09/1996 SK 2531 05/1991→09/1996
SK 2531, 2531 L 07/1987→09/1996 SK 2629 K 07/1988→08/1994
SK 2631 06/1992→09/1996 SK 2631 A 06/1992→09/1996
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SK 2631 AK, 2634 AK 06/1992→09/1996 SK 2631 AS 06/1992→09/1996
SK 2631 B 06/1992→09/1996 SK 2631 K 07/1988→08/1994
SK 2631 S 06/1992→09/1996  

V91020 I   30° ss H VAG92089 IE  
59.05 x 11.99 x 142.49  MG   cr    67.05 x 11.99 x 18.03  
Eng.→265214        

V91132 I   30°  H   
59.06 x 11.90 x 142.67  MG   cr      
Eng.265215→        

V94277 I   30°  H   
59.00 x 12.00 x 142.50  ME   cr      

V91021 E   45°  H   
51.05 x 11.94 x 142.60  MG   cr      
Eng.→265214        

V91133 E   45°  H   
51.05 x 11.93 x 142.67  MG   cr      
Eng.265215→        

V94332 E   45°  H   
51.00 x 12.00 x 142.50  ME   cr      

n 28  125.00
OM 401.924 10456cc V6 Cyl. 12 Valves 144kW/196PS Diesel  TD16947

NG 1019 AF 01/1979→12/1982  

V91020 I   30° ss H VAG92089 IE  
59.05 x 11.99 x 142.49  MG   cr    67.05 x 11.99 x 18.03  
Eng.→621843        

V91132 I   30°  H   
59.06 x 11.90 x 142.67  MG   cr      
Eng.621844→        

V94277 I   30°  H   
59.00 x 12.00 x 142.50  ME   cr      

V91133 E   45°  H   
51.05 x 11.93 x 142.67  MG   cr      
Eng.621844→        

V94332 E   45°  H   
51.00 x 12.00 x 142.50  ME   cr      
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n 29  125.00
OM 407.905 11045cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 132kW/180PS Diesel  TD5664

OM 407.907 11045cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 155kW/211PS Diesel  TD10767

OM 407.908 11045cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 132kW/180PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD6002

OM 407.909 11045cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 155kW/211PS Diesel  TD5665

OM 407.910 11045cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 155kW/211PS Diesel  TD6003

OM 407.911 11045cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 155kW/211PS Diesel  TD6273

O 305 ST 04/1973→07/1977 O 307 04/1973→07/1977

V91020 I   30° ss H VAG92089 IE  
59.05 x 11.99 x 142.49  MG   cr    67.05 x 11.99 x 18.03  
Eng.→029460        

V91132 I   30°  H   
59.06 x 11.90 x 142.67  MG   cr      
Eng.029461→        

V94277 I   30°  H   
59.00 x 12.00 x 142.50  ME   cr      

V91021 E   45°  H   
51.05 x 11.94 x 142.60  MG   cr      
Eng.→029460        

V91133 E   45°  H   
51.05 x 11.93 x 142.67  MG   cr      
Eng.029461→        

V94332 E   45°  H   
51.00 x 12.00 x 142.50  ME   cr      
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n 30  125.00
OM 407 A 11414cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 206kW/280PS Diesel Turbocharged FM7056

OM 407.913 11414cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 147kW/200PS Diesel  TD5666

OM 407.914 11414cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 147kW/200PS Diesel  TD6004

OM 407.915 11414cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 147kW/200PS Diesel  TD6274

OM 407.916 11414cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 177kW/240PS Diesel  TD5667

OM 407.917 11414cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 177kW/240PS Diesel  TD6005

OM 407.918 11414cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 177kW/240PS Diesel  TD6275

OM 407.919 11414cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 177kW/240PS Diesel  TD6006

OM 407.920 11414cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 177kW/240PS Diesel  TD17808

OM 407.951 11414cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 206kW/280PS Diesel Turbocharged TD5668

OM 407.955 11414cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 206kW/280PS Diesel Turbocharged TD6007

Industrial 01/1980→ O 305 G 02/1978→05/1987
O 305 ST 11/1976→05/1987 O 307 04/1973→08/1987

V91020 I   30° ss H VAG92089 IE  
59.05 x 11.99 x 142.49  MG   cr    67.05 x 11.99 x 18.03  
Eng.→029460        

V91132 I   30°  H   
59.06 x 11.90 x 142.67  MG   cr      
Eng.029461→        

V94277 I   30°  H   
59.00 x 12.00 x 142.50  ME   cr      

V91021 E   45°  H   
51.05 x 11.94 x 142.60  MG   cr      
Eng.→029460        

V91133 E   45°  H   
51.05 x 11.93 x 142.67  MG   cr      
Eng.029461→        

V94332 E   45°  H   
51.00 x 12.00 x 142.50  ME   cr      
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MERCEDES-BENZ (COMMERCIAL)

n 31  125.00
OM 402.905 12763cc V8 Cyl. 16 Valves 188kW/256PS Diesel  TD8179

OM 402.906 12763cc V8 Cyl. 16 Valves 188kW/256PS Diesel  TD5814

OM 402.907 12763cc V8 Cyl. 16 Valves 188kW/256PS Diesel  TD7896

OM 402.910 12763cc V8 Cyl. 16 Valves 176kW/240PS Diesel  TD5752

OM 402.911 12763cc V8 Cyl. 16 Valves 176kW/240PS Diesel  TD6085

OM 402.912 12763cc V8 Cyl. 16 Valves 188kW/256PS Diesel  TD5758

OM 402.913 12763cc V8 Cyl. 16 Valves 177kW/240PS Diesel  TD17803

OM 402.914 12763cc V8 Cyl. 16 Valves 176kW/240PS Diesel  TD8230

OM 402.916 12763cc V8 Cyl. 16 Valves 188kW/256PS Diesel  TD5798

OM 402.917 12763cc V8 Cyl. 16 Valves 177kW/240PS Diesel  TD17804

OM 402.919 12763cc V8 Cyl. 16 Valves 176kW/240PS Diesel  TD8154

OM 402.921 12763cc V8 Cyl. 16 Valves 177kW/240PS Diesel  TD17805

OM 402.923 12763cc V8 Cyl. 16 Valves 176kW/240PS Diesel  TD8183

OM 402.924 12763cc V8 Cyl. 16 Valves 188kW/256PS Diesel  TD6291

OM 402.925 12763cc V8 Cyl. 16 Valves 188kW/256PS Diesel  TD17806

OM 402.926 12763cc V8 Cyl. 16 Valves 188kW/256PS Diesel  TD6296

OM 402.927 12763cc V8 Cyl. 16 Valves 176kW/240PS Diesel  TD9606

OM 402.928 12763cc V8 Cyl. 16 Valves 176kW/240PS Diesel  TD9607

NG 1424 F 07/1975→01/1987 NG 1424 K 07/1975→01/1987
NG 1424 S, 1424 LS 08/1973→09/1996 NG 1424, 1424 L 08/1973→09/1996
NG 1624 K 07/1975→08/1982 NG 1624 S, 1624 LS 08/1973→09/1996
NG 1624, 1624 L 08/1973→09/1996 NG 1626 AK 08/1973→12/1980
NG 1626 AS 05/1974→12/1980 NG 1626 K 08/1973→12/1980
NG 1626 S, 1626 LS 08/1973→09/1996 NG 1626, 1626 L 08/1973→09/1996
NG 1926 05/1974→12/1980 NG 1926 A 05/1974→12/1980
NG 1926 AK 08/1973→12/1980 NG 1926 AS 05/1974→12/1980
NG 1926 K 08/1973→12/1980 NG 1926 S, 1926 LS 08/1973→09/1996
NG 2026 S 10/1976→10/1980 NG 2224 04/1976→12/1982
NG 2224 B 05/1975→03/1984 NG 2224 K 04/1976→12/1982
NG 2224 S 07/1976→12/1982 NG 2226 09/1975→12/1980
NG 2226 S, 2226 LS 08/1973→09/1996 NG 2226, 2226 L 08/1973→09/1996
NG 2626 06/1975→03/1981 NG 2626 A 06/1975→03/1981
NG 2626 AB 05/1974→12/1980 NG 2626 AK 08/1973→12/1981
NG 2626 AS 06/1975→03/1981 NG 2626 B 05/1974→12/1980
NG 2626 K 08/1973→03/1981 NG 2626 S 06/1975→03/1981
O 303 03/1975→06/1983 Series 200 S 215 HD 01/1977→

V91020 I   30° ss H VAG92089 IE  
59.05 x 11.99 x 142.49  MG   cr    67.05 x 11.99 x 18.03  
Eng.→265214        

V91132 I   30°  H   
59.06 x 11.90 x 142.67  MG   cr      
Eng.265215→        

V94277 I   30°  H   
59.00 x 12.00 x 142.50  ME   cr      

V91021 E   45°  H   
51.05 x 11.94 x 142.60  MG   cr      
Eng.→265214        

V91133 E   45°  H   
51.05 x 11.93 x 142.67  MG   cr      
Eng.265215→        

V94332 E   45°  H   
51.00 x 12.00 x 142.50  ME   cr      
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MERCEDES-BENZ (COMMERCIAL)

n 32  125.00
OM 402.970 12763cc V8 Cyl. 16 Valves 280kW/381PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD7940

OM 402.971 12763cc V8 Cyl. 16 Valves 280kW/381PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD5783

OM 402.972 12763cc V8 Cyl. 16 Valves 280kW/381PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD5784

OM 402.973 12763cc V8 Cyl. 16 Valves 280kW/381PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD5832

OM 402.974 12763cc V8 Cyl. 16 Valves 280-295kW/381-401PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD17807

OM 402.975 12763cc V8 Cyl. 16 Valves 280kW/381PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD5818

OM 402.977 12763cc V8 Cyl. 16 Valves 280kW/381PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD5826

OM 402.978 12763cc V8 Cyl. 16 Valves 280kW/381PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD5786

OM 402.982 12763cc V8 Cyl. 16 Valves 280kW/381PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD5830

OM 402.983 12763cc V8 Cyl. 16 Valves 280kW/381PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD6182

OM 402.984 12763cc V8 Cyl. 16 Valves 280kW/381PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD11268

OM 402.985 12763cc V8 Cyl. 16 Valves 280kW/381PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD5806

OM 402.986 12763cc V8 Cyl. 16 Valves 280kW/381PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD6151

OM 402.987 12763cc V8 Cyl. 16 Valves 280kW/381PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD6178

OM 402.989 12763cc V8 Cyl. 16 Valves 280kW/381PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD5807

OM 402.990 12763cc V8 Cyl. 16 Valves 280kW/381PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD6153

OM 402.995 12763cc V8 Cyl. 16 Valves 280kW/381PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD11267

OM 402.996 12763cc V8 Cyl. 16 Valves 280kW/381PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD6121

MK 1831 K 12/1988→08/1994 O 340 Tourismo 08/1992→08/1995
O 404 09/1991→10/1999 SK 1838 AK 12/1992→09/1996
SK 1838 K 12/1990→09/1996 SK 1838 S, 1838 LS 07/1987→09/1996
SK 1838, 1838 L 07/1987→09/1996 SK 1840 LS 07/1991→07/1992
SK 2031 A 03/1992→09/1996 SK 2038 11/1991→09/1996
SK 2038 AS 12/1992→09/1996 SK 2038 S 11/1991→09/1996
SK 2538 03/1991→09/1996 SK 2538 K, 2538 LK 03/1991→09/1996
SK 2538 S, 2538 LS 07/1987→09/1996 SK 2538, 2538 L 07/1987→09/1996
SK 2629 A 07/1988→08/1994 SK 2635 K 01/1991→08/1994
SK 2638 A 09/1991→09/1996 SK 2638 AK 07/1992→09/1996
SK 2638 AS 07/1992→09/1996 SK 2638 K 09/1991→09/1996
SK 2638, 2638 L 09/1991→09/1996 SK 3238 10/1990→09/1996
SK 3238 L 07/1987→09/1996 SK 3535 AK 03/1991→08/1994
SK 3535 K 03/1991→08/1994 SK 3538 03/1991→09/1996
SK 3538 AK 03/1991→09/1996 SK 3538 K 03/1991→09/1996
O 350 Tourismo 08/1995→  

V91020 I   30° ss H VAG92089 IE  
59.05 x 11.99 x 142.49  MG   cr    67.05 x 11.99 x 18.03  

V91132 I   30°  H   
59.06 x 11.90 x 142.67  MG   cr      

V94277 I   30°  H   
59.00 x 12.00 x 142.50  ME   cr      

V91021 E   45°  H   
51.05 x 11.94 x 142.60  MG   cr      

V91133 E   45°  H   
51.05 x 11.93 x 142.67  MG   cr      

V94332 E   45°  H   
51.00 x 12.00 x 142.50  ME   cr      
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MERCEDES-BENZ (COMMERCIAL)

n 33  125.00
OM 403.905 15950cc V10 Cyl. 20 Valves 236kW/320PS Diesel  TD16951

OM 403.906 15950cc V10 Cyl. 20 Valves 184kW/250PS Diesel  TD16952

OM 403.915 15950cc V10 Cyl. 20 Valves 236kW/320PS Diesel  TD8180

OM 403.916 15950cc V10 Cyl. 20 Valves 236kW/320PS Diesel  TD5816

OM 403.917 15950cc V10 Cyl. 20 Valves 236kW/320PS Diesel  TD16953

OM 403.918 15950cc V10 Cyl. 20 Valves 235kW/320PS Diesel  TD7897

OM 403.919 15950cc V10 Cyl. 20 Valves 236kW/320PS Diesel  TD16954

OM 403.930 15950cc V10 Cyl. 20 Valves 236kW/320PS Diesel  TD16955

OM 403.931 15950cc V10 Cyl. 20 Valves 235kW/320PS Diesel  TD5759

OM 403.932 15950cc V10 Cyl. 20 Valves 235kW/320PS Diesel  TD6133

OM 403.933 15950cc V10 Cyl. 20 Valves 261kW/355PS Diesel  TD16956

OM 403.934 15950cc V10 Cyl. 20 Valves 236kW/320PS Diesel  TD16957

OM 403.935 15950cc V10 Cyl. 20 Valves 236kW/320PS Diesel  TD6299

NG 1632 AK 08/1973→08/1982 NG 1632 AS 05/1974→09/1983
NG 1632 K 08/1973→08/1982 NG 1632 S, 1632 LS 08/1973→09/1996
NG 1632, 1632 L 08/1973→09/1996 NG 1932 05/1974→03/1983
NG 1932 A 05/1974→03/1983 NG 1932 AK 08/1973→09/1983
NG 1932 AS 05/1974→12/1982 NG 1932 K 08/1973→08/1982
NG 1932 S, 1932 LS 08/1973→09/1996 NG 2032 S 08/1975→09/1983
NG 2232 05/1974→09/1983 NG 2232 S, 2232 LS 08/1973→09/1996
NG 2232, 2232 L 08/1973→09/1996 NG 2632 05/1974→09/1983
NG 2632 A 05/1974→09/1983 NG 2632 AK 08/1973→09/1983
NG 2632 AS 05/1974→09/1983 NG 2632 K 08/1973→09/1983
NG 2632 S 05/1974→09/1983 O 303 07/1975→06/1983

V91020 I   30° ss H VAG92089 IE  
59.05 x 11.99 x 142.49  MG   cr    67.05 x 11.99 x 18.03  
Eng.→265214        

V91132 I   30°  H   
59.06 x 11.90 x 142.67  MG   cr      
Eng.265215→        

V94277 I   30°  H   
59.00 x 12.00 x 142.50  ME   cr      

V91021 E   45°  H   
51.05 x 11.94 x 142.60  MG   cr      
Eng.→265214        

V91133 E   45°  H   
51.05 x 11.93 x 142.67  MG   cr      
Eng.265215→        

V94332 E   45°  H   
51.00 x 12.00 x 142.50  ME   cr      
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MERCEDES-BENZ (COMMERCIAL)

n 34  125.00
OM 404 20911cc V12 Cyl. 24 Valves 184/236kW/250/320PS Diesel  FM3816

OM 404 A 20911cc V12 Cyl. 24 Valves 386kW/525PS Diesel Turbocharged FM4262

Industrial 01/1972→  

V91020 I   30° ss H VAG92089 IE  
59.05 x 11.99 x 142.49  MG   cr    67.05 x 11.99 x 18.03  
Eng.→265214        

V91132 I   30°  H   
59.06 x 11.90 x 142.67  MG   cr      
Eng.265215→        

V94277 I   30°  H   
59.00 x 12.00 x 142.50  ME   cr      

V91021 E   45°  H   
51.05 x 11.94 x 142.60  MG   cr      
Eng.→265214        

V91133 E   45°  H   
51.05 x 11.93 x 142.67  MG   cr      
Eng.265214→        

V94332 E   45°  H   
51.00 x 12.00 x 142.50  ME   cr      

n 35  128.00
OM 346.910 10809cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 155kW/211PS Diesel  TD16592

OM 346.911 10809cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 155kW/211PS Diesel  TD7913

OM 346.912 10809cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 155kW/211PS Diesel  TD8178

OM 346.913 10809cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 155kW/211PS Diesel  TD16593

OM 346.914 10809cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 136kW/185PS Diesel  TD16595

OM 346.915 10809cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 136kW/185PS Diesel  TD16596

OM 346.916 10809cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 136kW/185PS Diesel  TD8160

OM 346.917 10809cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 155kW/211PS Diesel  TD16597

OM 346.918 10809cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 132kW/180PS Diesel  TD7914

OM 346.941 10809cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 155kW/211PS Diesel  TD16598

OM 346.942 10809cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 155kW/211PS Diesel  TD16599

OM 346.943 10809cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 136kW/185PS Diesel  TD16601

OM 346.944 10809cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 136kW/185PS Diesel  TD16602

OM 346.945 10809cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 136kW/185PS Diesel  TD16603

OM 346.946 10809cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 136kW/185PS Diesel  TD16604

OM 346.952 10809cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 141kW/192PS Diesel  TD16605

OM 346.953 10809cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 136kW/185PS Diesel  TD16940

O 317 01/1966→01/1976  

V90052 I   45°  H VAG92016 I  
41.94 x 8.94 x 130.07  MB   cr    67.50 x 9.02 x 15.05  

V94558 I   45° ss H VAG92017 E  
42.00 x 9.00 x 129.80  MG   cr    86.50 x 9.02 x 15.05  

V90053 E   45°  H   
37.12 x 8.94 x 165.60  MB   cr      

V94577 E   45°  H   
37.00 x 9.00 x 165.30  MG   cr      
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MERCEDES-BENZ (COMMERCIAL)

n 36  128.00
OM 421 10964cc V6 Cyl. 12 Valves 159kW/216PS Diesel  FM1165

OM 421 LA 10964cc V6 Cyl. 12 Valves  Diesel Turbo Intercooled FM6712

1222 01/1979→ 1422 01/1979→
1622 01/1979→ 1922 01/1979→
2222 01/1979→ 2422 01/1979→
Industrial  O 303 01/1979→

V91020 I   30° ss H VAG92089 IE  
59.05 x 11.99 x 142.49  MG   cr    67.05 x 11.99 x 18.03  
Eng.→139487        

V91132 I   30°  H   
59.06 x 11.90 x 142.67  MG   cr      
Eng.139488→        

V91021 E   45°  H   
51.05 x 11.94 x 142.60  MG   cr      
Eng.→139487        

V91133 E   45°  H   
51.05 x 11.93 x 142.67  MG   cr      
Eng.139488→        

n 37  128.00
OM 421.905 10964cc V6 Cyl. 12 Valves 159kW/216PS Diesel  TD5799

OM 421.906 10964cc V6 Cyl. 12 Valves 159kW/216PS Diesel  TD8120

OM 421.907 10964cc V6 Cyl. 12 Valves 159kW/216PS Diesel  TD6139

OM 421.908 10964cc V6 Cyl. 12 Valves 159kW/216PS Diesel  TD7898

OM 421.909 10964cc V6 Cyl. 12 Valves 159kW/216PS Diesel  TD17056

OM 421.910 10964cc V6 Cyl. 12 Valves 159kW/216PS Diesel  TD16958

OM 421.951 10964cc V6 Cyl. 12 Valves 184kW/250PS Diesel Turbocharged TD7899

NG 1222 07/1982→02/1990 NG 1222 A 05/1982→10/1990
NG 1222 AF 05/1982→12/1991 NG 1222 F 05/1982→12/1991
NG 1222 S 07/1982→02/1990 NG 1422 F 05/1982→10/1990
NG 1422 S, 1422 LS 08/1973→09/1996 NG 1422, 1422 L 08/1973→09/1996
NG 1622 AK 05/1982→10/1989 NG 1622 K 05/1982→10/1989
NG 1622 S 05/1982→03/1991 NG 1622, 1622 L 08/1973→09/1996
NG 1922 10/1981→10/1990 NG 1922 AK 10/1981→03/1991
NG 1922 K 10/1981→03/1991 NG 1922 S 10/1981→03/1991
NG 2222 05/1982→03/1991 NG 2222 B 05/1982→03/1991
NG 2222 K 05/1982→03/1991 NG 2222 L 08/1973→09/1996
NG 2222, 2222 L 08/1973→09/1996 NG 2422 10/1981→10/1990
NG 2422 K 10/1981→03/1991 O 303 01/1980→09/1992

V91020 I   30° ss H VAG92089 IE  
59.05 x 11.99 x 142.49  MG   cr    67.05 x 11.99 x 18.03  
Eng.→139487        

V91132 I   30°  H   
59.06 x 11.90 x 142.67  MG   cr      
Eng.139488→        

V94277 I   30°  H   
59.00 x 12.00 x 142.50  ME   cr      

V91021 E   45°  H   
51.05 x 11.94 x 142.60  MG   cr      
Eng.→139487        

V91133 E   45°  H   
51.05 x 11.93 x 142.67  MG   cr      
Eng.139488→        

V94332 E   45°  H   
51.00 x 12.00 x 142.50  ME   cr      
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MERCEDES-BENZ (COMMERCIAL)

n 38  128.00
OM 441 10964cc V6 Cyl.   Diesel  FM16702

0303 01/1991→ 0404 01/1991→

V91132 I   30°  H VAG92089 IE  
59.06 x 11.90 x 142.67  MG   cr    67.05 x 11.99 x 18.03  

V91133 E   45°  H   
51.05 x 11.93 x 142.67  MG   cr      

n 39  128.00
OM 441 LA / Euro 1 10964cc V6 Cyl. 12 Valves 250kW/340PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled FM6648

OM 441.950 10964cc V6 Cyl. 12 Valves 200kW/272PS Diesel Turbocharged TD5661

OM 441.951 10964cc V6 Cyl. 12 Valves 243kW/330PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD8187

OM 441.953 10964cc V6 Cyl. 12 Valves 191-200kW/260-272PS Diesel Turbocharged TD5999

OM 441.960 10964cc V6 Cyl. 12 Valves 243-249kW/330-340PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD5772

OM 441.962 10964cc V6 Cyl. 12 Valves 243-249kW/330-340PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD6104

OM 441.980 10964cc V6 Cyl. 12 Valves 250kW/340PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD7943

OM 441.981 10964cc V6 Cyl. 12 Valves 243-249kW/330-340PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD6103

OM 441.982 10964cc V6 Cyl. 12 Valves 250kW/340PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD5824

OM 441.983 10964cc V6 Cyl. 12 Valves 243-249kW/330-340PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD6322

OM 441.985 10964cc V6 Cyl. 12 Valves 250kW/340PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD6176

OM 441.986 10964cc V6 Cyl. 12 Valves 250kW/340PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD5779

OM 441.988 10964cc V6 Cyl. 12 Valves 250kW/340PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD5825

OM 441.989 10964cc V6 Cyl. 12 Valves 250kW/340PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD5736

OM 441.990 10964cc V6 Cyl. 12 Valves 250kW/340PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD6177

OM 441.992 10964cc V6 Cyl. 12 Valves 250kW/340PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD6302

OM 445.920 10964cc V6 Cyl. 12 Valves 250kW/340PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD5781

OM 445.922 10964cc V6 Cyl. 12 Valves 250kW/340PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD8252

OM 445.934 10964cc V6 Cyl. 12 Valves 250kW/340PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD10969

OM 445.939 10964cc V6 Cyl. 12 Valves 250kW/340PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD6117

1834 01/1992→ 2534 01/1992→
3234 01/1992→ MK 1726 L, 1726 LL 12/1988→08/1994
MK 1733 S, 1733 LS 12/1987→09/1996 MK 1733, 1733 L, 1734 L 12/1987→09/1996
MK 2426 L 02/1990→08/1994 MK 2433 K 09/1989→07/1992
MK 2433 L 12/1987→09/1996 MK 2433 S 12/1987→09/1996
MK 2433 S, 2433 LS 12/1987→09/1996 MK 2433, 2433 L, 2434 L 12/1987→09/1996
O 303 12/1987→09/1992 O 404 01/1992→
O 404 09/1991→10/1999 SK 3233 B 10/1990→07/1992
SK 3234 B 02/1992→09/1996 SK 3234 K 02/1992→09/1996
SK 3534 K 10/1993→09/1996 O 350 Tourismo 08/1995→

V91132 I   30°  H VAG92089 IE  
59.06 x 11.90 x 142.67  MG   cr    67.05 x 11.99 x 18.03  

V94277 I   30°  H   
59.00 x 12.00 x 142.50  ME   cr      

V91133 E   45°  H   
51.05 x 11.93 x 142.67  MG   cr      

V94332 E   45°  H   
51.00 x 12.00 x 142.50  ME   cr      
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MERCEDES-BENZ (COMMERCIAL)

n 40  128.00
OM 447.911 10964cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 150kW/204PS Diesel  TD7957

O 405 ST, O 405 N 12/1984→  

V91020 I   30° ss H VAG92089 IE  
59.05 x 11.99 x 142.49  MG   cr    67.05 x 11.99 x 18.03  
Eng.→001399        

V91132 I 1   30°  H   
59.06 x 11.90 x 142.67  MG   cr      
Eng.001400→        

V94277 I   30°  H   
59.00 x 12.00 x 142.50  ME   cr      

V91021 E   45°  H   
51.05 x 11.94 x 142.60  MG   cr      
Eng.→001399        

V91133 E 1   45°  H   
51.05 x 11.93 x 142.67  MG   cr      
Eng.001400→        

V94332 E   45°  H   
51.00 x 12.00 x 142.50  ME   cr      
1 Only use with OE cotter ref. 422-053-0026 1 Only use with OE cotter ref. 422-053-0026 1 Only use with OE cotter ref. 422-053-0026 1 Only use with OE cotter ref. 422-053-0026 1 Only use with OE cotter ref. 422-053-0026
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MERCEDES-BENZ (COMMERCIAL)

n 41  128.00
OM 355 11581cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 169/177kW/230/240PS Diesel  FM1164

OM 355.910 11581cc 6 Cyl. 24 Valves 169kW/230PS Diesel  TD16668

OM 355.911 11581cc 6 Cyl. 24 Valves 169kW/230PS Diesel  TD16669

OM 355.912 11581cc 6 Cyl. 24 Valves 169kW/230PS Diesel  TD16670

OM 355.913 11581cc 6 Cyl. 24 Valves 169kW/230PS Diesel  TD16671

OM 355.914 11581cc 6 Cyl. 24 Valves 169kW/230PS Diesel  TD16672

OM 355.915 11581cc 6 Cyl. 24 Valves 169kW/230PS Diesel  TD7892

OM 355.918 11581cc 6 Cyl. 24 Valves 169kW/230PS Diesel  TD16673

OM 355.960 11581cc 6 Cyl. 24 Valves 176kW/240PS Diesel  TD5813

OM 355.961 11581cc 6 Cyl. 24 Valves 155kW/211PS Diesel  TD16675

OM 355.962 11581cc 6 Cyl. 24 Valves 177kW/240PS Diesel  TD16676

OM 355.963 11581cc 6 Cyl. 24 Valves 176kW/240PS Diesel  TD5812

OM 355.964 11581cc 6 Cyl. 24 Valves 177kW/240PS Diesel  TD16677

OM 355.966 11581cc 6 Cyl. 24 Valves 155kW/211PS Diesel  TD16678

OM 355.967 11581cc 6 Cyl. 24 Valves 177kW/240PS Diesel  TD7893

OM 355.970 11581cc 6 Cyl. 24 Valves 191kW/260PS Diesel  TD16679

OM 355.972 11581cc 6 Cyl. 24 Valves 136kW/185PS Diesel  TD16680

OM 355.973 11581cc 6 Cyl. 24 Valves 177kW/240PS Diesel  TD16681

OM 355.974 11581cc 6 Cyl. 24 Valves 177kW/240PS Diesel  TD16682

OM 355.975 11581cc 6 Cyl. 24 Valves 176kW/240PS Diesel  TD6160

OM 355.976 11581cc 6 Cyl. 24 Valves 176kW/240PS Diesel  TD6159

OM 355.978 11581cc 6 Cyl. 24 Valves 177kW/240PS Diesel  TD16684

OM 355.979 11581cc 6 Cyl. 24 Valves 177kW/240PS Diesel  TD16685

OM 355.980 11581cc 6 Cyl. 24 Valves 177kW/240PS Diesel  TD16686

OM 355.981 11581cc 6 Cyl. 24 Valves 184kW/250PS Diesel  TD16687

OM 355.982 11581cc 6 Cyl. 24 Valves 184kW/250PS Diesel  TD16674

OM 355.983 11581cc 6 Cyl. 24 Valves 177kW/240PS Diesel  TD5811

OM 355.984 11581cc 6 Cyl. 24 Valves 177kW/240PS Diesel  TD6158

1620 01/1968→12/1978 1624 01/1968→12/1978
1920 01/1968→12/1978 1924 01/1968→12/1978
2220 01/1968→12/1978 2224 01/1968→12/1978
2624 01/1968→12/1978 Industrial 01/1968→12/1978
T2/L L 2624  T2/L LA 2624 
T2/L LAB 2624  T2/L LAK 2624 
T2/L LAS 2624  T2/L LB 2624 
T2/L LK 2624  T2/L LS 2624 

V90052 I   45°  H VAG92016 I  
41.94 x 8.94 x 130.07  MB   cr    67.50 x 9.02 x 15.05  

V94558 I   45° ss H VAG92017 E  
42.00 x 9.00 x 129.80  MG   cr    86.50 x 9.02 x 15.05  

V90053 E   45°  H   
37.12 x 8.94 x 165.60  MB   cr      

V94577 E   45°  H   
37.00 x 9.00 x 165.30  MG   cr      
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n 42  128.00
OM 355 A 11581cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 207kW/282PS Diesel Turbocharged FM3715

1928 01/1970→ 2628 01/1970→

V90047 I   30°   VAG92016 I  VS6328 E 1
42.20 x 8.95 x 130.68  MD   cr    67.50 x 9.02 x 15.05  31.00 x 40.14 x 7.50 (45°)

V90048 E   30°   VAG92017 E  
37.00 x 8.94 x 165.80  MD   cr    86.50 x 9.02 x 15.05  
1 Fully finished 1 Fertiggeschliffene 1 Entierement finis 1 Totalmente acabada 1 Finite

n 43  128.00
OM 355.969 11581cc 6 Cyl. 24 Valves 206kW/280PS Diesel Turbocharged TD8212

OM 355.977 11581cc 6 Cyl. 24 Valves 205kW/279PS Diesel Turbocharged TD16683

T2/L L 2628  T2/L LK 2628 
T2/L LS 2628   

V90047 I   30°   VAG92016 I  
42.20 x 8.95 x 130.68  MD   cr    67.50 x 9.02 x 15.05  

V90048 E   30°   VAG92017 E  
37.00 x 8.94 x 165.80  MD   cr    86.50 x 9.02 x 15.05  

n 44  128.00
OM 427 11967cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 206kW/280PS Diesel  FM7063

Industrial 01/1985→  

V91020 I   30° ss H VAG92089 IE  
59.05 x 11.99 x 142.49  MG   cr    67.05 x 11.99 x 18.03  
Eng.→001399        

V91132 I   30°  H   
59.06 x 11.90 x 142.67  MG   cr      
Eng.001400→        

V91021 E   45°  H   
51.05 x 11.94 x 142.60  MG   cr      
Eng.→001399        

V91133 E   45°  H   
51.05 x 11.93 x 142.67  MG   cr      
Eng.001400→        
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n 45  128.00
OM 427 HA 11967cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 206kW/280PS Diesel Turbocharged FM7066

OM 447 11967cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 147kW/200PS Diesel  FM7067

OM 447 A 11967cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 206kW/280PS Diesel Turbocharged FM7004

OM 447 HA / Euro 1 11967cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 184/220kW/250/300PS Diesel Turbocharged FM7007

OM 447 LA 11967cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves  Diesel Turbo Intercooled FM6705

0405 01/1985→ Basic Engine 01/1986→
Industrial 01/1985→ O 405 01/1991→
O 407 01/1991→ O 408 01/1991→

V91020 I   30° ss H VAG92089 IE  
59.05 x 11.99 x 142.49  MG   cr    67.05 x 11.99 x 18.03  
Eng.→001399        

V91132 I   30°  H   
59.06 x 11.90 x 142.67  MG   cr      
Eng.001400→        

V94277 I   30°  H   
59.00 x 12.00 x 142.50  ME   cr      

V91021 E   45°  H   
51.05 x 11.94 x 142.60  MG   cr      
Eng.→001399        

V91133 E   45°  H   
51.05 x 11.93 x 142.67  MG   cr      
Eng.001400→        

V94332 E   45°  H   
51.00 x 12.00 x 142.50  ME   cr      
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n 46  128.00
OM 427.905 11967cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 150kW/204PS Diesel  TD7951

OM 427.910 11967cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 177kW/240PS Diesel  TD5671

OM 427.911 11967cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 177kW/240PS Diesel  TD6010

OM 427.950 11967cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 206kW/280PS Diesel Turbocharged TD7946

OM 427.951 11967cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 206kW/280PS Diesel Turbocharged TD16964

OM 427.952 11967cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 206kW/280PS Diesel Turbocharged TD16965

OM 447.905 11967cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 150kW/204PS Diesel  TD7947

OM 447.906 11967cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 177-184kW/240-250PS Diesel  TD5674

OM 447.907 11967cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 177kW/240PS Diesel  TD5672

OM 447.908 11967cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 177kW/240PS Diesel  TD6011

OM 447.910 11967cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 177kW/240PS Diesel  TD7956

OM 447.913 11967cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 157kW/214PS Diesel  TD7948

OM 447.914 11967cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 157kW/214PS Diesel  TD7958

OM 447.950 11967cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 206kW/280PS Diesel Turbocharged TD5673

OM 447.951 11967cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 206kW/280PS Diesel Turbocharged TD6012

OM 447.952 11967cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 206kW/280PS Diesel Turbocharged TD16988

OM 447.953 11967cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 206kW/280PS Diesel Turbocharged TD16989

OM 447.980 11967cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 220kW/299PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD11008

OM 447.981 11967cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 220kW/300PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD7950

OM 447.982 11967cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 220kW/300PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD17811

OM 447.983 11967cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 220kW/300PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD17812

OM 447.985 11967cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 220kW/299PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD10986

OM 447.986 11967cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 220kW/300PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD7960

O 405 11/1985→ O 405 G, O 405 GTD 01/1986→
O 405 ST 11/1985→ O 405 ST, O 405 N 12/1984→
O 407 03/1987→11/2001  

V91020 I   30° ss H VAG92089 IE  
59.05 x 11.99 x 142.49  MG   cr    67.05 x 11.99 x 18.03  
Eng.→001399        

V91132 I 1   30°  H   
59.06 x 11.90 x 142.67  MG   cr      
Eng.001400→        

V94277 I   30°  H   
59.00 x 12.00 x 142.50  ME   cr      

V91021 E   45°  H   
51.05 x 11.94 x 142.60  MG   cr      
Eng.→001399        

V91133 E 1   45°  H   
51.05 x 11.93 x 142.67  MG   cr      
Eng.001400→        

V94332 E   45°  H   
51.00 x 12.00 x 142.50  ME   cr      
1 Only use with OE cotter ref. 422-053-0026 1 Only use with OE cotter ref. 422-053-0026 1 Only use with OE cotter ref. 422-053-0026 1 Only use with OE cotter ref. 422-053-0026 1 Only use with OE cotter ref. 422-053-0026
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n 47  128.00
OM 447.912 11967cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 184kW/250PS Diesel  TD7961

OM 447.954 11967cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 184kW/250PS Diesel Turbocharged TD10976

OM 447.955 11967cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 184kW/250PS Diesel Turbocharged TD10977

OM 447.956 11967cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 184kW/250PS Diesel Turbocharged TD7949

OM 447.957 11967cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 184kW/250PS Diesel Turbocharged TD7959

OM 447.958 11967cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 184kW/250PS Diesel Turbocharged TD7962

OM 447.959 11967cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 184kW/250PS Diesel Turbocharged TD7954

OM 447.970 11967cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 157kW/214PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD10978

OM 447.971 11967cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 184kW/250PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD10979

OM 447.972 11967cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 220kW/299PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD10980

OM 447.973 11967cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 157kW/214PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD10981

OM 447.974 11967cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 184kW/250PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD10982

OM 447.975 11967cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 220kW/299PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD11007

OM 447.976 11967cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 184kW/250PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD10983

OM 447.977 11967cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 220kW/299PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD11009

OM 447.978 11967cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 184kW/250PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD10984

OM 447.979 11967cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 220kW/299PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD10985

OM 447.984 11967cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 220kW/300PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD7955

OM 447.987 11967cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 220kW/300PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD7963

OM 447.990 11967cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 184kW/250PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD10987

OM 447.991 11967cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 220kW/299PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD10988

OM 447.992 11967cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 184kW/250PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD10989

OM 447.993 11967cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 220kW/299PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD10990

OM 447.998 11967cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 220kW/299PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD11010

O 405 11/1985→ O 405 ST, O 405 N 12/1984→
O 407 03/1987→11/2001 O 408 01/1991→12/1998

V91132 I   30°  H VAG92089 IE  
59.06 x 11.90 x 142.67  MG   cr    67.05 x 11.99 x 18.03  

V94277 I   30°  H   
59.00 x 12.00 x 142.50  ME   cr      

V91133 E   45°  H   
51.05 x 11.93 x 142.67  MG   cr      

V94332 E   45°  H   
51.00 x 12.00 x 142.50  ME   cr      
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n 48  128.00
OM 457.914 11967cc 6 Cyl. 24 Valves 250kW/340PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD20335

OM 457.915 11967cc 6 Cyl. 24 Valves 265kW/360PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD20303

OM 457.916 11967cc 6 Cyl. 24 Valves 265kW/360PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD20304

OM 457.917 11967cc 6 Cyl. 24 Valves 315-260kW/428-354PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD20324

OM 457.918 11967cc 6 Cyl. 24 Valves 260-315kW/354_428PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD20305

OM 457.919 11967cc 6 Cyl. 24 Valves 315kW/428PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD20306

OM 457.920 11967cc 6 Cyl. 24 Valves 280kW/381PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD20307

OM 457.922 11967cc 6 Cyl. 24 Valves 320kW/435PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD20308

OM 457.923 11967cc 6 Cyl. 24 Valves 280kW/381PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD20309

OM 457.924 11967cc 6 Cyl. 24 Valves 280kW/381PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD20310

OM 457.925 11967cc 6 Cyl. 24 Valves 265kW/360PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD20311

OM 457.926 11967cc 6 Cyl. 24 Valves 265kW/360PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD20312

OM 457.927 11967cc 6 Cyl. 24 Valves 295kW/401PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD20336

OM 457.928 11967cc 6 Cyl. 24 Valves 280kW/381PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD20313

OM 457.929 11967cc 6 Cyl. 24 Valves 265kW/360PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD20314

OM 457.931 11967cc 6 Cyl. 24 Valves 280kW/381PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD20315

OM 457.932 11967cc 6 Cyl. 24 Valves 265kW/360PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD20316

OM 457.933 11967cc 6 Cyl. 24 Valves 260kW/354PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD17662

OM 457.934 11967cc 6 Cyl. 24 Valves 220kW/299PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD17473

OM 457.935 11967cc 6 Cyl. 24 Valves 185kW/252PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD17502

OM 457.936 11967cc 6 Cyl. 24 Valves 300kW/408PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD17653

OM 457.937 11967cc 6 Cyl. 24 Valves 260-315kW/354-428PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD16489

OM 457.938 11967cc 6 Cyl. 24 Valves 300kW/408PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD17645

OM 457.939 11967cc 6 Cyl. 24 Valves 260kW/354PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD20317

OM 457.940 11967cc 6 Cyl. 24 Valves 260kW/354PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD17654

OM 457.941 11967cc 6 Cyl. 24 Valves 185-300kW/252-408PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD17641

OM 457.942 11967cc 6 Cyl. 24 Valves 185-260kW/252-354PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD17448

OM 457.943 11967cc 6 Cyl. 24 Valves 185kW/252PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD17666

OM 457.944 11967cc 6 Cyl. 24 Valves 260-310kW/354-422PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD17644

OM 457.945 11967cc 6 Cyl. 24 Valves 260kW/354PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD20318

OM 457.946 11967cc 6 Cyl. 24 Valves 220kW/299PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD20319

OM 457.947 11967cc 6 Cyl. 24 Valves 315-260kW/428-354PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD20320

OM 457.948 11967cc 6 Cyl. 24 Valves 315-260kW/428-354PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD20227

OM 457.949 11967cc 6 Cyl. 24 Valves 220kW/299PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD20321

OM 457.950 11967cc 6 Cyl. 24 Valves 260-220kW/354-299PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD20337

OM 457.951 11967cc 6 Cyl. 24 Valves 260kW/354PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD23250

OM 457.952 11967cc 6 Cyl. 24 Valves 300-220kW/408-299PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD20338

OM 457.953 11967cc 6 Cyl. 24 Valves 260-315kW/354-428PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD23251

OM 457.954 11967cc 6 Cyl. 24 Valves 260-220kW/354-299PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD20339

OM 457.955 11967cc 6 Cyl. 24 Valves 315-260kW/428-354PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD20323

OM 457.956 11967cc 6 Cyl. 24 Valves 315-260kW/428-354PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD20282

OM 457.957 11967cc 6 Cyl. 24 Valves 315-260kW/428-354PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD20283

OM 457.959 11967cc 6 Cyl. 24 Valves 260-220kW/354-299PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD20341

OM 457.960 11967cc 6 Cyl. 24 Valves 315-260kW/428-354PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD20322
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OM 457.961 11967cc 6 Cyl. 24 Valves 260-355kW/354-483PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD23252

OM 457.964 11967cc 6 Cyl. 24 Valves 220-260kW/299-408PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD23247

OM 457.965 11967cc 6 Cyl. 24 Valves 220-300kW/299-408PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD23248

OM 458.960 11967cc 6 Cyl. 24 Valves 260kW/354PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD17668

OM 458.970 11967cc 6 Cyl. 24 Valves 295kW/401PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD17669

OM 458.980 11967cc 6 Cyl. 24 Valves 335kW/456PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD17670

Axor 1835 LS 01/2002→10/2004 Axor 1840 LS 01/2002→10/2004
Axor 1843 LS 01/2002→10/2004 Axor 2535 LS 01/2002→10/2004
Axor 2540 LS 01/2002→10/2004 Axor 2543 LS 01/2002→10/2004
Axor 2 1836 LS 10/2004→ Axor 2 1840 LS 10/2004→
Axor 2 2535 L, 2536 L 10/2004→ Axor 2 2540 L 10/2004→
Axor 2 2543 L 10/2004→ Axor 2 2636 B 10/2004→
Axor 2 2636 K 10/2004→ Axor 2 2640 B 10/2004→
Axor 2 2640 K 10/2004→ Axor 2 2643 B 10/2004→
Axor 2 2643 K 10/2004→ Axor 2 3236 B 10/2004→
Axor 2 3236 K 10/2004→ Axor 2 3240 03/2005→
Axor 2 3240 B 10/2004→ Axor 2 3240 K 10/2004→
Axor 2 3243 03/2005→ Axor 2 3243 B 10/2004→
Axor 2 3243 K 10/2004→ Axor 2 3335 10/2004→
Axor 2 3340 10/2004→ Axor 2 3340 K 10/2004→
Axor 2 3343 10/2004→ Axor 2 3343 B 10/2004→
O 530 Citaro 01/1998→ O 530 Citaro N 01/1998→
Conecto (O 345) 11/2001→ O 550 Integro L 01/2006→
O 550 Integro, Integro M 01/2006→ O 403 SHD 09/2003→
O 500 GL, GLE  O 500 RSD 
Series 400 S 415 10/2003→ Series 400 S 415/416 10/2003→
Series 400 S 416/417 10/2003→ O 350 Tourismo RHD, SHD 09/2003→
Touro (O 500) Touro 10/2001→ Travego (O 580) 15 RH/RHD 10/1999→
Travego (O 580) O 580/15 RH 10/1999→ Travego (O 580) O 580-17 RHD 10/1999→

V94316 I   30°  H VAG96134 IE  
45.70 x 9.00 x 145.00  MG   cr    61.00 x 9.02 x 15.07  

V94317 E   45°  H VAG96135 IE  
41.10 x 9.00 x 145.00  MG   cr    61.00 x 9.00 x 15.20  

n 49  128.00
OM 460.950 12816cc 6 Cyl. 24 Valves 315-350kW/428-476PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD22811

OM 460.960 12816cc 6 Cyl. 24 Valves 306kW/416PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD22812

V94316 I   30°  H VAG96134 IE  
45.70 x 9.00 x 145.00  MG   cr    61.00 x 9.02 x 15.07  

V94317 E   45°  H VAG96135 IE  
41.10 x 9.00 x 145.00  MG   cr    61.00 x 9.00 x 15.20  
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n 50  128.00
OM 422 A 14620cc V8 Cyl. 16 Valves 243kW/330PS Diesel Turbocharged FM7013

OM 422 LA 14620cc V8 Cyl. 16 Valves 276kW/375PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled FM7014

OM 442 A 14620cc V8 Cyl. 16 Valves 269kW/366PS Diesel Turbocharged FM7006

OM 442.940 14620cc V8 Cyl. 16 Valves 260kW/354PS Diesel Turbocharged TD17131

OM 442.941 14620cc V8 Cyl. 16 Valves 269kW/366PS Diesel Turbocharged TD16978

OM 442.942 14620cc V8 Cyl. 16 Valves 260-269kW/354-366PS Diesel Turbocharged TD5774

OM 442.943 14620cc V8 Cyl. 16 Valves 269kW/366PS Diesel Turbocharged TD5793

OM 442.944 14620cc V8 Cyl. 16 Valves 260-269kW/354-366PS Diesel Turbocharged TD5773

OM 442.945 14620cc V8 Cyl. 16 Valves 269kW/366PS Diesel Turbocharged TD5829

OM 442.946 14620cc V8 Cyl. 16 Valves 266kW/366PS Diesel Turbocharged TD5831

OM 442.950 14620cc V8 Cyl. 16 Valves 260kW/354PS Diesel Turbocharged TD5764

OM 442.951 14620cc V8 Cyl. 16 Valves 320kW/435PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD5765

OM 442.952 14620cc V8 Cyl. 16 Valves 260kW/354PS Diesel Turbocharged TD6135

OM 442.953 14620cc V8 Cyl. 16 Valves 320kW/435PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD5819

OM 442.954 14620cc V8 Cyl. 16 Valves 269kW/366PS Diesel Turbocharged TD10972

OM 442.955 14620cc V8 Cyl. 16 Valves 269kW/366PS Diesel Turbocharged TD10973

OM 442.957 14620cc V8 Cyl. 16 Valves 266kW/366PS Diesel Turbocharged TD6183

OM 442.958 14620cc V8 Cyl. 16 Valves 260kW/354PS Diesel Turbocharged TD6290

OM 442.959 14620cc V8 Cyl. 16 Valves 269kW/366PS Diesel Turbocharged TD6161

OM 442.960 14620cc V8 Cyl. 16 Valves 260-269kW/354-365PS Diesel Turbocharged TD5663

OM 442.961 14620cc V8 Cyl. 16 Valves 260-269kW/354-365PS Diesel Turbocharged TD6001

OM 442.962 14620cc V8 Cyl. 16 Valves 260-269kW/354-366PS Diesel Turbocharged TD8215

OM 442.963 14620cc V8 Cyl. 16 Valves 260-269kW/354-366PS Diesel Turbocharged TD5802

OM 442.964 14620cc V8 Cyl. 16 Valves 260-269kW/354-366PS Diesel Turbocharged TD6146

OM 442.965 14620cc V8 Cyl. 16 Valves 260-269kW/354-366PS Diesel Turbocharged TD6292

OM 442.966 14620cc V8 Cyl. 16 Valves 260-269kW/354-366PS Diesel Turbocharged TD6300

OM 442.967 14620cc V8 Cyl. 16 Valves 269kW/366PS Diesel Turbocharged TD17809

OM 442.968 14620cc V8 Cyl. 16 Valves 260-269kW/354-366PS Diesel Turbocharged TD6147

OM 442.970 14620cc V8 Cyl. 16 Valves 260kW/354PS Diesel Turbocharged TD17132

OM 442.971 14620cc V8 Cyl. 16 Valves 269kW/366PS Diesel Turbocharged TD5795

OM 442.972 14620cc V8 Cyl. 16 Valves 269kW/366PS Diesel Turbocharged TD6131

OM 442.973 14620cc V8 Cyl. 16 Valves 269kW/366PS Diesel Turbocharged TD17133

OM 442.975 14620cc V8 Cyl. 16 Valves 269kW/366PS Diesel Turbocharged TD17135

OM 442.976 14620cc V8 Cyl. 16 Valves 260-269kW/354-366PS Diesel Turbocharged TD6323

OM 442.977 14620cc V8 Cyl. 16 Valves 250kW/340PS Diesel Turbocharged TD8219

OM 442.978 14620cc V8 Cyl. 16 Valves 250kW/340PS Diesel Turbocharged TD8216

OM 442.979 14620cc V8 Cyl. 16 Valves 250kW/340PS Diesel Turbocharged TD17136

OM 442.980 14620cc V8 Cyl. 16 Valves 320kW/435PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD6169

OM 442.982 14620cc V8 Cyl. 16 Valves 353-362kW/480-492PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD5796

OM 442.983 14620cc V8 Cyl. 16 Valves 329kW/447PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD8248

OM 442.984 14620cc V8 Cyl. 16 Valves 353-362kW/480-492PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD5804

OM 442.985 14620cc V8 Cyl. 16 Valves 353-362kW/480-492PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD5775

OM 442.989 14620cc V8 Cyl. 16 Valves 362kW/492PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD5817

OM 442.992 14620cc V8 Cyl. 16 Valves 353-362kW/480-492PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD6301
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MERCEDES-BENZ (COMMERCIAL)

OM 442.993 14620cc V8 Cyl. 16 Valves 362kW/492PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD8259

OM 442.994 14620cc V8 Cyl. 16 Valves 362kW/492PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD6165

OM 442.995 14620cc V8 Cyl. 16 Valves 320kW/435PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD16979

OM 442.996 14620cc V8 Cyl. 16 Valves 370kW/503PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD16980

OM 442.997 14620cc V8 Cyl. 16 Valves 370kW/503PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD5810

OM 442.998 14620cc V8 Cyl. 16 Valves 370kW/503PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD6157

1633 01/1979→ 1635 01/1989→
1638 01/1979→ 1735 01/1989→
1928 01/1989→ 1929 01/1989→
1933 01/1979→ 1935 01/1989→
1936 01/1989→ 1938 01/1979→
1945 01/1989→ 2028 01/1989→
2033 01/1979→ 2035 01/1989→
2036 01/1989→ 2228 01/1989→
2233 01/1979→ 2235 01/1989→
2236 01/1989→ 2238 01/1979→
2428 01/1989→ 2433 01/1979→
2435 01/1989→ 2436 01/1989→
2528 01/1989→ 2529 01/1989→
2535 01/1989→ 2536 01/1989→
2539 01/1989→ 2628 01/1989→
2629 01/1989→ 2635 01/1989→
2636 01/1989→ 2638 01/1979→
2650 01/1989→ 2833 01/1979→
3028 01/1989→ 3033 01/1979→
3035 01/1989→ 3036 01/1989→
3228 01/1989→ 3235 01/1989→
3328 01/1989→ 3333 01/1979→
3335 01/1989→ 3336 01/1989→
3338 01/1979→ 3528 01/1989→
3529 01/1989→ 3535 01/1989→
3536 01/1989→ 3548 01/1989→
3636 01/1989→ 4435 01/1989→
4436 01/1989→ 4635 01/1989→
4645 01/1989→ 4648 01/1989→
4835 01/1989→ 4836 01/1989→
4936 01/1989→ 5035 01/1989→
5436 01/1989→ 6036 01/1989→
NG 1635 K 02/1986→07/1989 NG 1635 S, 1635 LS 08/1973→09/1996
NG 1635, 1635 L 08/1973→09/1996 NG 1644 06/1986→08/1989
NG 1644 S, 1644 LS 08/1973→09/1996 NG 1935 02/1986→09/1989
NG 1935 AK 09/1987→03/1991 NG 1935 AS 09/1987→03/1991
NG 1935 S, 1935 LS 08/1973→09/1996 NG 1944 10/1985→12/1989
NG 1944 S, 1944 LS 08/1973→09/1996 NG 2028 A 01/1980→06/1989
NG 2035 S, 2035 LS 08/1973→09/1996 NG 2235 K 03/1986→07/1989
NG 2235 S, 2235 LS 08/1973→09/1996 NG 2235, 2235 L 08/1973→09/1996
NG 2244 S 10/1985→07/1989 NG 2244, 2244 L 08/1973→09/1996
NG 2444 LS 08/1973→09/1996 NG 2536 AK 10/1981→03/1991
NG 2635 04/1986→03/1991 NG 2635 A 09/1987→03/1991
NG 2635 AK 09/1987→03/1991 NG 2635 AS 09/1987→03/1991
NG 2635 S 04/1986→03/1991 NG 2644 08/1973→09/1996
NG 2644 S 10/1985→02/1990 NG 3235 07/1988→08/1994
NG 3335 04/1986→03/1991 NG 3335 A 04/1986→03/1991
NG 3336 A 11/1981→03/1991 NG 3338 01/1981→12/1986
NG 3535 AK 09/1987→02/1990 NG 3535 K 09/1987→01/1989
NG 3544 08/1973→09/1996 NG 3544 S 08/1973→09/1996
O 303 01/1979→ O 303 09/1987→09/1992
SK 1735 AK 08/1989→08/1994 SK 1735 K 07/1988→08/1994
SK 1735 S, 1735 LS 07/1987→09/1996 SK 1735, 1735 L 07/1987→09/1996
SK 1748 S, 1748 LS 07/1987→09/1996 SK 1748, 1748 L 07/1987→09/1996
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MERCEDES-BENZ (COMMERCIAL)

SK 1850 LAS 07/1987→09/1996 SK 1850 S, 1850 LS 07/1987→09/1996
SK 1850, 1850 L 07/1987→09/1996 SK 1935 05/1989→08/1994
SK 1935 AK 05/1989→08/1994 SK 1935 AS 05/1989→08/1994
SK 1935 K 05/1989→08/1994 SK 1935 S 05/1989→08/1994
SK 1948 09/1988→07/1992 SK 2050 01/1991→09/1996
SK 2050 S 01/1991→09/1996 SK 2055 AF 01/1992→09/1996
SK 2435 07/1987→09/1996 SK 2435 K 07/1988→08/1994
SK 2435 LS 07/1987→09/1996 SK 2435 S 07/1988→08/1994
SK 2435 S, 2435 LS 07/1987→09/1996 SK 2435, 2435 L 07/1987→09/1996
SK 2448 07/1988→07/1992 SK 2448 LS 07/1988→07/1992
SK 2448 S 07/1988→07/1992 SK 2448, 2448 L 07/1987→09/1996
SK 2538 03/1991→09/1996 SK 2538 K, 2538 LK 03/1991→09/1996
SK 2550 07/1987→09/1996 SK 2550 K 07/1987→09/1996
SK 2550 S, 2550 LS 01/1991→09/1996 SK 2550, 2550 L 07/1987→09/1996
SK 2629 07/1988→08/1994 SK 2629 A 07/1988→08/1994
SK 2629 AK 07/1988→08/1994 SK 2629 AS 07/1988→08/1994
SK 2629 K 07/1988→08/1994 SK 2635 07/1988→08/1994
SK 2635 A 02/1990→08/1994 SK 2635 AK 02/1990→08/1994
SK 2635 AS 02/1990→09/1996 SK 2635 K 07/1988→08/1994
SK 2635 S 07/1988→08/1994 SK 2638 AK 09/1991→09/1996
SK 2638 K 09/1991→09/1996 SK 2638 S 09/1991→09/1996
SK 2645 AS 02/1990→09/1996 SK 2648 AK 02/1990→08/1994
SK 2648 AS 07/1988→08/1994 SK 2648 S 12/1988→07/1992
SK 2650 AK 07/1988→08/1994 SK 2650 AS 01/1994→09/1996
SK 2650 K 07/1988→08/1994 SK 2650 S 07/1992→09/1996
SK 2650, 2650 L 07/1992→09/1996 SK 3235 07/1988→08/1994
SK 3235 K 07/1987→07/1992 SK 3235 L 07/1987→09/1996
SK 3238 10/1990→09/1996 SK 3248 07/1987→09/1996
SK 3250 L 07/1987→09/1996 SK 3535 07/1988→08/1994
SK 3535 AK 02/1990→08/1994 SK 3535 B 10/1988→08/1994
SK 3535 K 07/1987→09/1996 SK 3535 S 07/1988→08/1994
SK 3538 AK 03/1991→09/1996 SK 3538 K 03/1991→09/1996
SK 3548 05/1992→09/1996 SK 3550 K 03/1991→09/1996
SK 3550 S 05/1992→09/1996 SK 3550 S, 3553 S 05/1992→09/1996

V91132 I   30°  H VAG92089 IE  
59.06 x 11.90 x 142.67  MG   cr    67.05 x 11.99 x 18.03  

V94277 I   30°  H   
59.00 x 12.00 x 142.50  ME   cr      

V91133 E   45°  H   
51.05 x 11.93 x 142.67  MG   cr      

V94332 E   45°  H   
51.00 x 12.00 x 142.50  ME   cr      

D

B C

E

G F

H

J

K

OE MAT.B x C x D E x F x G H x J x K (      )



501

MERCEDES-BENZ (COMMERCIAL)

n 51  128.00
OM 422.901 14620cc V8 Cyl. 16 Valves 243kW/330PS Diesel Turbocharged TD18973

OM 422.905 14620cc V8 Cyl. 16 Valves 206kW/280PS Diesel  TD5760

OM 422.906 14620cc V8 Cyl. 16 Valves 206kW/280PS Diesel  TD6093

OM 422.907 14620cc V8 Cyl. 16 Valves 206kW/280PS Diesel  TD5805

OM 422.908 14620cc V8 Cyl. 16 Valves 206kW/280PS Diesel  TD7900

OM 422.909 14620cc V8 Cyl. 16 Valves 184kW/250PS Diesel  TD8157

OM 422.910 14620cc V8 Cyl. 16 Valves 206kW/280PS Diesel  TD6132

OM 422.911 14620cc V8 Cyl. 16 Valves 206kW/280PS Diesel  TD6140

OM 422.912 14620cc V8 Cyl. 16 Valves 184kW/250PS Diesel  TD8231

OM 422.913 14620cc V8 Cyl. 16 Valves 206kW/280PS Diesel  TD6149

OM 422.914 14620cc V8 Cyl. 16 Valves 206kW/280PS Diesel  TD5828

OM 422.915 14620cc V8 Cyl. 16 Valves 184kW/250PS Diesel  TD16959

OM 422.916 14620cc V8 Cyl. 16 Valves 206kW/280PS Diesel  TD17111

OM 422.917 14620cc V8 Cyl. 16 Valves 206kW/280PS Diesel  TD11029

OM 422.918 14620cc V8 Cyl. 16 Valves 206kW/280PS Diesel  TD16960

OM 422.919 14620cc V8 Cyl. 16 Valves 206kW/280PS Diesel  TD5821

OM 422.920 14620cc V8 Cyl. 16 Valves 184kW/250PS Diesel  TD8249

OM 422.921 14620cc V8 Cyl. 16 Valves 206kW/280PS Diesel  TD6173

OM 422.922 14620cc V8 Cyl. 16 Valves 206kW/280PS Diesel  TD16961

OM 422.923 14620cc V8 Cyl. 16 Valves 206kW/280PS Diesel  TD16962

OM 422.951 14620cc V8 Cyl. 16 Valves 243kW/330PS Diesel Turbocharged TD7901

OM 422.952 14620cc V8 Cyl. 16 Valves 243kW/330PS Diesel Turbocharged TD5761

OM 422.953 14620cc V8 Cyl. 16 Valves 276kW/375PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD5763

OM 422.954 14620cc V8 Cyl. 16 Valves 243kW/330PS Diesel Turbocharged TD6095

OM 422.955 14620cc V8 Cyl. 16 Valves 276kW/375PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD5800

OM 422.956 14620cc V8 Cyl. 16 Valves 243kW/330PS Diesel Turbocharged TD6134

OM 422.957 14620cc V8 Cyl. 16 Valves 243kW/330PS Diesel Turbocharged TD9613

OM 422.958 14620cc V8 Cyl. 16 Valves 243kW/330PS Diesel Turbocharged TD9614

OM 422.959 14620cc V8 Cyl. 16 Valves 276kW/375PS Diesel Turbocharged TD6141

OM 422.963 14620cc V8 Cyl. 16 Valves 243kW/330PS Diesel Turbocharged TD11028

NG 1225 AF 05/1982→12/1991 NG 1228 AF 05/1982→12/1991
NG 1425 AF 08/1973→09/1996 NG 1425 S, 1425 LS 08/1973→09/1996
NG 1428 F 05/1982→12/1991 NG 1428AF 08/1973→09/1996
NG 1625 AK 10/1980→11/1989 NG 1625 K 05/1980→11/1989
NG 1625 S, 1625 LS 08/1973→09/1996 NG 1625, 1625 L 08/1973→09/1996
NG 1628 A 01/1980→05/1989 NG 1628 S, 1628 LS 08/1973→09/1996
NG 1628, 1628 L 08/1973→09/1996 NG 1633 S, 1633 LS 08/1973→09/1996
NG 1633, 1633 L 08/1973→09/1996 NG 1638 11/1980→12/1986
NG 1638 S, 1638 LS 08/1973→09/1996 NG 1928 A 01/1980→03/1991
NG 1928 AK 01/1980→03/1991 NG 1928 AS 01/1980→03/1991
NG 1928 K 01/1980→03/1991 NG 1928 S, 1928 LS 08/1973→09/1996
NG 1928, 1928 L 08/1973→09/1996 NG 1933 11/1980→03/1991
NG 1933 S, 1933 LS 08/1973→09/1996 NG 1938 11/1980→06/1990
NG 1938 S, 1938 LS 08/1973→09/1996 NG 2025 S 08/1983→03/1991
NG 2028 A 01/1980→06/1989 NG 2028 LS 01/1980→06/1989
NG 2033 LS 12/1981→05/1987 NG 2225 04/1985→03/1991
NG 2225 B 08/1983→03/1991 NG 2225 L 08/1973→09/1996
NG 2228 12/1979→03/1991 NG 2228 S 12/1979→03/1991
NG 2228, 2228 L 08/1973→09/1996 NG 2233 11/1980→05/1987
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MERCEDES-BENZ (COMMERCIAL)

NG 2233 S 11/1980→05/1987 NG 2233, 2233 L 08/1973→09/1996
NG 2238 S 01/1981→12/1986 NG 2238, 2238 L 08/1973→09/1996
NG 2428 08/1973→09/1996 NG 2433 10/1980→09/1996
NG 2438 08/1973→09/1996 NG 2438 L 11/1980→06/1990
NG 2528 A 01/1980→03/1991 NG 2528 AK 01/1980→03/1991
NG 2628 02/1980→03/1991 NG 2628 A 02/1980→03/1991
NG 2628 AK 02/1980→03/1991 NG 2628 AS 02/1980→03/1991
NG 2628 B 02/1980→08/1989 NG 2628 K 02/1980→03/1991
NG 2628 S 02/1980→03/1991 NG 2633 05/1982→05/1987
NG 2633 S 05/1982→05/1987 NG 2638 01/1981→12/1986
NG 2638 S 01/1981→12/1986 NG 3025 B 08/1983→03/1991
NG 3025 K 04/1985→03/1991 NG 3028 02/1980→03/1991
NG 3028 B 12/1985→07/1987 NG 3028 K 12/1985→07/1987
NG 3033 05/1982→05/1987 NG 3038 01/1981→12/1986
NG 3228 B 07/1987→03/1991 NG 3228 K 07/1987→03/1991
NG 3328 02/1980→03/1991 NG 3328 B 02/1980→03/1991
NG 3328 K 07/1982→07/1987 NG 3333 12/1982→11/1991
NG 3333 B 12/1982→11/1991 NG 3333 K 12/1982→11/1991
NG 3528 07/1982→07/1987 NG 3528 B 07/1987→09/1989
NG 3528 K 07/1982→09/1989 O 303 01/1980→09/1987

V91020 I   30° ss H VAG92089 IE  
59.05 x 11.99 x 142.49  MG   cr    67.05 x 11.99 x 18.03  
Eng.→139487        

V91132 I   30°  H   
59.06 x 11.90 x 142.67  MG   cr      
Eng.139488→        

V94277 I   30°  H   
59.00 x 12.00 x 142.50  ME   cr      

V91021 E   45°  H   
51.05 x 11.94 x 142.60  MG   cr      
Eng.→139487        

V91133 E   45°  H   
51.05 x 11.93 x 142.67  MG   cr      
Eng.139488→        

V94332 E   45°  H   
51.00 x 12.00 x 142.50  ME   cr      
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MERCEDES-BENZ (COMMERCIAL)

n 52  128.00
OM 440.940 14620cc V8 Cyl. 16 Valves 250kW/340PS Diesel Turbocharged TD8194

OM 440.941 14620cc V8 Cyl. 16 Valves 250kW/340PS Diesel Turbocharged TD5794

OM 440.942 14620cc V8 Cyl. 16 Valves 250kW/340PS Diesel Turbocharged TD6130

OM 440.971 14620cc V8 Cyl. 16 Valves 370kW/503PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD5788

OM 440.973 14620cc V8 Cyl. 16 Valves 370kW/503PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD6124

OM 440.975 14620cc V8 Cyl. 16 Valves 370kW/503PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD5833

OM 440.976 14620cc V8 Cyl. 16 Valves 370kW/503PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD8227

OM 440.981 14620cc V8 Cyl. 16 Valves 370kW/503PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD6152

OM 440.982 14620cc V8 Cyl. 16 Valves 370kW/503PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD6185

OM 440.983 14620cc V8 Cyl. 16 Valves 370kW/503PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD6306

OM 446.920 14620cc V8 Cyl. 16 Valves 390kW/530PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD5789

SK 1735 K 07/1988→08/1994 SK 1850 LAS 07/1987→09/1996
SK 1850 S, 1850 LS 07/1987→09/1996 SK 1850, 1850 L 07/1987→09/1996
SK 1935 K 05/1989→08/1994 SK 2050 01/1991→09/1996
SK 2050 S 01/1991→09/1996 SK 2435 07/1987→09/1996
SK 2435 K 07/1988→08/1994 SK 2435 S 07/1988→08/1994
SK 2538 03/1991→09/1996 SK 2538 K, 2538 LK 03/1991→09/1996
SK 2550 01/1991→09/1996 SK 2550 K 07/1987→09/1996
SK 2550 S, 2550 LS 01/1991→09/1996 SK 2550, 2550 L 07/1987→09/1996
SK 2629 A 07/1988→08/1994 SK 2629 AK 07/1988→08/1994
SK 2635 AK 02/1990→08/1994 SK 2635 AS 02/1992→08/1994
SK 2635 K 07/1988→08/1994 SK 2635 S 07/1988→08/1994
SK 2638 K 09/1991→09/1996 SK 2638 S 09/1991→09/1996
SK 2648 AK 02/1990→08/1994 SK 2650 AK 07/1988→08/1994
SK 2650 AS 01/1994→09/1996 SK 2650 S 07/1992→09/1996
SK 2650, 2650 L 07/1992→09/1996 SK 3238 10/1990→09/1996
SK 3250 L 07/1987→09/1996 SK 3535 S 07/1988→08/1994
SK 3538 AK 03/1991→09/1996 SK 3538 K 03/1991→09/1996
SK 3548 05/1992→09/1996 SK 3550 K 03/1991→09/1996
SK 3550 S 05/1992→09/1996 SK 3550 S, 3553 S 05/1992→09/1996

V91020 I   30° ss H VAG92089 IE  
59.05 x 11.99 x 142.49  MG   cr    67.05 x 11.99 x 18.03  

V91132 I   30°  H   
59.06 x 11.90 x 142.67  MG   cr      

V94277 I   30°  H   
59.00 x 12.00 x 142.50  ME   cr      

V91021 E   45°  H   
51.05 x 11.94 x 142.60  MG   cr      

V91133 E   45°  H   
51.05 x 11.93 x 142.67  MG   cr      

V94332 E   45°  H   
51.00 x 12.00 x 142.50  ME   cr      
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MERCEDES-BENZ (COMMERCIAL)

n 53  128.00
OM 423.905 18275cc V10 Cyl. 20 Valves 261kW/355PS Diesel  TD5762

OM 423.906 18275cc V10 Cyl. 20 Valves 261kW/355PS Diesel  TD6126

OM 423.907 18275cc V10 Cyl. 20 Valves 261kW/355PS Diesel  TD6289

OM 423.908 18275cc V10 Cyl. 20 Valves 261kW/355PS Diesel  TD6096

OM 423.909 18275cc V10 Cyl. 20 Valves 261kW/355PS Diesel  TD16963

OM 423.950 18275cc V10 Cyl. 20 Valves 368kW/500PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD5827

NG 1636 S, 1636 LS 08/1973→09/1996 NG 1636, 1636 L 08/1973→09/1996
NG 1936 10/1981→03/1991 NG 1936 AK 10/1981→03/1991
NG 1936 AS 10/1981→03/1991 NG 1936 K 10/1981→03/1991
NG 1936 S, 1936 LS 08/1973→09/1996 NG 2036 LS 03/1984→03/1991
NG 2236 09/1982→03/1991 NG 2236 S 12/1984→03/1991
NG 2536 AK 10/1981→03/1991 NG 2636 11/1981→03/1991
NG 2636 A 11/1981→03/1991 NG 2636 AK 11/1981→03/1991
NG 2636 AS 11/1981→03/1991 NG 2636 K 11/1981→03/1991
NG 2636 S 11/1981→03/1991 NG 3036 11/1981→03/1991
NG 3250 A 09/1985→08/1994 NG 3250 AF 09/1985→08/1994
NG 3336 12/1982→11/1991 NG 3336 A 11/1981→03/1991
NG 3336 AK 09/1986→11/1991 NG 3336 K 12/1982→11/1991
NG 3336 S 12/1982→11/1991 NG 3836 AK 11/1981→03/1991
NG 3850 A 09/1985→08/1994 SK 3236 A 07/1987→09/1996
SK 3238 03/1991→09/1996 SK 4080 A 07/1987→
SK 4850 A 07/1987→  

V91020 I   30° ss H VAG92089 IE  
59.05 x 11.99 x 142.49  MG   cr    67.05 x 11.99 x 18.03  
Eng.→139487        

V91132 I   30°  H   
59.06 x 11.90 x 142.67  MG   cr      
Eng.139488→        

V94277 I   30°  H   
59.00 x 12.00 x 142.50  ME   cr      

V91021 E   45°  H   
51.05 x 11.94 x 142.60  MG   cr      
Eng.→139487        

V91133 E   45°  H   
51.05 x 11.93 x 142.67  MG   cr      
Eng.139488→        

V94332 E   45°  H   
51.00 x 12.00 x 142.50  ME   cr      
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MERCEDES-BENZ (COMMERCIAL)

n 54  128.00
OM 443 A 18275cc V10 Cyl. 20 Valves 331kW/450PS Diesel Turbocharged FM6639

OM 443 LA 18275cc V10 Cyl. 20 Valves 401kW/545PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled FM6640

OM 443.940 18275cc V10 Cyl. 20 Valves 340kW/462PS Diesel Turbocharged TD8214

OM 443.980 18275cc V10 Cyl. 20 Valves 412kW/560PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD8254

Industrial 01/1988→ NG 2628 A 01/1990→03/1991
SK 1929 A 07/1988→08/1994 SK 1945 AK 07/1988→08/1994
SK 2629 A 07/1988→08/1994  

V91132 I   30°  H VAG92089 IE  
59.06 x 11.90 x 142.67  MG   cr    67.05 x 11.99 x 18.03  

V94277 I   30°  H   
59.00 x 12.00 x 142.50  ME   cr      

V91133 E   45°  H   
51.05 x 11.93 x 142.67  MG   cr      

V94332 E   45°  H   
51.00 x 12.00 x 142.50  ME   cr      

n 55  128.00
OM 424 21927cc V12 Cyl. 24 Valves 309kW/420PS Diesel  FM7075

OM 424 LA 21927cc V12 Cyl. 24 Valves 404/452kW/549/615PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled FM7018

Basic Engine 01/1979→ Industrial 01/1979→

V91020 I   30° ss H VAG92089 IE  
59.05 x 11.99 x 142.49  MG   cr    67.05 x 11.99 x 18.03  
Eng.→139487        

V91132 I   30°  H   
59.06 x 11.90 x 142.67  MG   cr      
Eng.139488→        

V91021 E   45°  H   
51.05 x 11.94 x 142.60  MG   cr      
Eng.→139487        

V91133 E   45°  H   
51.05 x 11.93 x 142.67  MG   cr      
Eng.139488→        

n 56  128.00
OM 444 A 21927cc V12 Cyl. 24 Valves 390kW/530PS Diesel Turbocharged FM7078

OM 444 LA 21927cc V12 Cyl. 24 Valves 478/610kW/530/830PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled FM6642

Industrial 01/1986→  

V91132 I   30°  H VAG92089 IE  
59.06 x 11.90 x 142.67  MG   cr    67.05 x 11.99 x 18.03  

V94277 I   30°  H   
59.00 x 12.00 x 142.50  ME   cr      

V91133 E   45°  H   
51.05 x 11.93 x 142.67  MG   cr      

V94332 E   45°  H   
51.00 x 12.00 x 142.50  ME   cr      
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MERCEDES-BENZ (COMMERCIAL)

n 57  128.00
OM 424.900 21930cc V12 Cyl. 24 Valves 309kW/420PS Diesel  TD18815

OM 424.901-510 21930cc V12 Cyl. 24 Valves 441kW/600PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD18817

V91020 I   30° ss H VAG92089 IE  
59.05 x 11.99 x 142.49  MG   cr    67.05 x 11.99 x 18.03  
Eng.→002307        

V91132 I   30°  H   
59.06 x 11.90 x 142.67  MG   cr      
Eng.002308→        

V94277 I   30°  H   
59.00 x 12.00 x 142.50  ME   cr      

V91021 E   45°  H   
51.05 x 11.94 x 142.60  MG   cr      
Eng.→002307        

V91133 E   45°  H   
51.05 x 11.93 x 142.67  MG   cr      
Eng.002308→        

V94332 E   45°  H   
51.00 x 12.00 x 142.50  ME   cr      

n 58  128.00
OM 424.901 21930cc V12 Cyl. 24 Valves 441kW/600PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD18816

V91020 I   30° ss H VAG92089 IE  
59.05 x 11.99 x 142.49  MG   cr    67.05 x 11.99 x 18.03  
Eng.→139487        

V91132 I   30°  H   
59.06 x 11.90 x 142.67  MG   cr      
Eng.139488→        

V94277 I   30°  H   
59.00 x 12.00 x 142.50  ME   cr      

V91021 E   45°  H   
51.05 x 11.94 x 142.60  MG   cr      
Eng.→139487        

V91133 E   45°  H   
51.05 x 11.93 x 142.67  MG   cr      
Eng.139488→        

V94332 E   45°  H   
51.00 x 12.00 x 142.50  ME   cr      
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n 59  130.00
OM 441.905 10964cc V6 Cyl. 12 Valves 165kW/224PS Diesel  TD5731

OM 441.906 10964cc V6 Cyl. 12 Valves 150kW/204PS Diesel  TD8184

OM 441.907 10964cc V6 Cyl. 12 Valves 150kW/204PS Diesel  TD8185

OM 441.908 10964cc V6 Cyl. 12 Valves 160-165kW/218-224PS Diesel  TD5660

OM 441.909 10964cc V6 Cyl. 12 Valves 160-165kW/218-224PS Diesel  TD5998

OM 441.911 10964cc V6 Cyl. 12 Valves 160-165kW/218-224PS Diesel  TD6271

OM 441.913 10964cc V6 Cyl. 12 Valves 165kW/224PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD6063

OM 441.917 10964cc V6 Cyl. 12 Valves 160kW/218PS Diesel  TD8122

OM 441.923 10964cc V6 Cyl. 12 Valves 160kW/218PS Diesel  TD5732

OM 441.925 10964cc V6 Cyl. 12 Valves 160kW/218PS Diesel  TD6064

MK 1222 07/1989→08/1994 MK 1222 F 07/1989→08/1994
MK 1222 S, 1222 LS 07/1989→08/1994 MK 1420 AK 09/1989→09/1996
MK 1422 S, 1422 LS 12/1987→09/1996 MK 1422, 1422 L 12/1987→09/1996
MK 1722 K 12/1988→08/1994 MK 1722 S 12/1988→08/1994
MK 1722, 1722 L, 1722 LL 08/1988→08/1994 MK 1722, 1722 L, 1722 LL 12/1987→09/1996
MK 2422 , 2422 L 09/1989→08/1994 MK 2422 K 09/1989→08/1994
MK 2422 L 12/1987→09/1996 MK 2422, 2422 L 12/1987→09/1996
MK 2522 L 12/1987→09/1996 NG 1622, 1622 L 08/1973→09/1996
NG 2222 B 05/1982→03/1991 NG 2222 L 08/1973→09/1996
NG 2422 08/1973→09/1996 O 303 01/1980→09/1992
SK 1922 05/1989→08/1994 SK 1922 K 05/1989→08/1994
SK 1922 S 05/1989→08/1994 SK 2422 L 07/1987→09/1996

V91020 I   30° ss H VAG92089 IE  
59.05 x 11.99 x 142.49  MG   cr    67.05 x 11.99 x 18.03  

V91132 I   30°  H   
59.06 x 11.90 x 142.67  MG   cr      

V94277 I   30°  H   
59.00 x 12.00 x 142.50  ME   cr      

V91021 E   45°  H   
51.05 x 11.94 x 142.60  MG   cr      

V91133 E   45°  H   
51.05 x 11.93 x 142.67  MG   cr      

V94332 E   45°  H   
51.00 x 12.00 x 142.50  ME   cr      
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n 60  130.00
OM 441.912 11309cc V6 Cyl. 12 Valves 165kW/224PS Diesel  TD6142

OM 441.914 11309cc V6 Cyl. 12 Valves 165kW/224PS Diesel  TD6101

OM 441.916 11309cc V6 Cyl. 12 Valves 153kW/208PS Diesel  TD5768

OM 441.920 11309cc V6 Cyl. 12 Valves 153kW/208PS Diesel  TD6100

OM 441.924 11309cc V6 Cyl. 12 Valves 160kW/218PS Diesel  TD6143

OM 441.932 11309cc V6 Cyl. 12 Valves 151kW/205PS Diesel  TD8190

MK 1722 K 12/1988→08/1994 MK 1722 S 12/1988→08/1994
MK 1722, 1722 L, 1722 LL 12/1987→09/1996 MK 2422 K 09/1989→08/1994
MK 2422, 2422 L 12/1987→09/1996 SK 1922 05/1989→08/1994
SK 1922 K 05/1989→08/1994 SK 1922 S 05/1989→08/1994

V91020 I   30° ss H VAG92089 IE  
59.05 x 11.99 x 142.49  MG   cr    67.05 x 11.99 x 18.03  

V91132 I   30°  H   
59.06 x 11.90 x 142.67  MG   cr      

V94277 I   30°  H   
59.00 x 12.00 x 142.50  ME   cr      

V91021 E   45°  H   
51.05 x 11.94 x 142.60  MG   cr      

V91133 E   45°  H   
51.05 x 11.93 x 142.67  MG   cr      

V94332 E   45°  H   
51.00 x 12.00 x 142.50  ME   cr      

n 61  130.00
DKTL 1160 11600cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 185kW/252PS Diesel  TD6642

V90024 I   30° ss  VAG92251 IE  
56.82 x 11.04 x 151.98  MD   cr    70.30 x 11.10 x 17.50  

V91424 I 655395  30° ss    
54.90 x 11.01 x 152.20  MD   cr      

V91425 E 655398  30° ss    
47.80 x 11.00 x 150.10  MD   cr      

n 62  130.00
DKL 1160 11630cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 148-151kW/201-205PS Diesel  TD6641

V90024 I   30° ss  VAG92251 IE  
56.82 x 11.04 x 151.98  MD   cr    70.30 x 11.10 x 17.50  

V91424 I 655395  30° ss    
54.90 x 11.01 x 152.20  MD   cr      

V91425 E 655398  30° ss    
47.80 x 11.00 x 150.10  MD   cr      
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n 63  130.00
OM 501 LA 11946cc V6 Cyl. 12 Valves 230-335kW/320-456PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled FM5587

OM 521.940 11946cc V6 Cyl. 24 Valves 315kW/428PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD16791

OM 521.950 11946cc V6 Cyl. 24 Valves 260kW/354PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD17671

OM 541.920 11946cc V6 Cyl. 24 Valves 230kW/313PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD7872

OM 541.921 11946cc V6 Cyl. 24 Valves 315kW/428PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD9673

OM 541.922 11946cc V6 Cyl. 24 Valves 260kW/354PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD7873

OM 541.923 11946cc V6 Cyl. 24 Valves 290kW/394PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD7874

OM 541.924 11946cc V6 Cyl. 24 Valves 290kW/394PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD7880

OM 541.925 11946cc V6 Cyl. 24 Valves 315kW/428PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD7875

OM 541.926 11946cc V6 Cyl. 24 Valves 230kW/313PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD7879

OM 541.927 11946cc V6 Cyl. 24 Valves 260kW/354PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD9679

OM 541.928 11946cc V6 Cyl. 24 Valves 315kW/428PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD17679

OM 541.940 11946cc V6 Cyl. 24 Valves 230-235kW/313-320PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD16897

OM 541.941 11946cc V6 Cyl. 24 Valves 230-235kW/313-320PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD16898

OM 541.942 11946cc V6 Cyl. 24 Valves 260-265kW/354-360PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD16899

OM 541.943 11946cc V6 Cyl. 24 Valves 260-265kW/354-360PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD16900

OM 541.944 11946cc V6 Cyl. 24 Valves 290-335kW/394-456PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD16901

OM 541.945 11946cc V6 Cyl. 24 Valves 290-300kW/394-408PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD16902

OM 541.946 11946cc V6 Cyl. 24 Valves 315-320kW/428-435PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD16903

OM 541.947 11946cc V6 Cyl. 24 Valves 315-320kW/428-435PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD16904

OM 541.948 11946cc V6 Cyl. 24 Valves 335kW/456PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD16913

OM 541.949 11946cc V6 Cyl. 24 Valves 335kW/456PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD16914

OM 541.950 11946cc V6 Cyl. 24 Valves 260-300kW/354-408PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD17682

OM 541.951 11946cc V6 Cyl. 24 Valves 230-235kW/313-320PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD17684

OM 541.952 11946cc V6 Cyl. 24 Valves 230-260kW/313-354PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD17685

OM 541.970 11946cc V6 Cyl. 24 Valves 235kW/320PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD19250

OM 541.971 11946cc V6 Cyl. 24 Valves 235kW/320PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD21001

OM 541.972 11946cc V6 Cyl. 24 Valves 265kW/360PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD19251

OM 541.973 11946cc V6 Cyl. 24 Valves 265kW/360PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD21022

OM 541.974 11946cc V6 Cyl. 24 Valves 300kW/408PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD18997

OM 541.975 11946cc V6 Cyl. 24 Valves 300kW/408PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD21023

OM 541.976 11946cc V6 Cyl. 24 Valves 320kW/435PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD19000

OM 541.977 11946cc V6 Cyl. 24 Valves 320kW/435PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD21024

OM 541.978 11946cc V6 Cyl. 24 Valves 350kW/476PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD21007

OM 541.980 11946cc V6 Cyl. 24 Valves 335kW/456PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD21000

OM 541.981 11946cc V6 Cyl. 24 Valves 335kW/456PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD21003

OM 941.910 11946cc V6 Cyl. 24 Valves 230kW/313PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD17693

OM 941.920 11946cc V6 Cyl. 24 Valves 260kW/354PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD16793

OM 941.921 11946cc V6 Cyl. 24 Valves 260kW/354PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD17694

OM 941.929 11946cc V6 Cyl. 24 Valves 290kW/394PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD16794

OM 941.930 11946cc V6 Cyl. 24 Valves 300kW/408PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD16795

OM 941.940 11946cc V6 Cyl. 24 Valves 300kW/428PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD16796

OM 941.960 11946cc V6 Cyl. 24 Valves 230kW/313PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD16797

OM 941.970 11946cc V6 Cyl. 24 Valves 260kW/354PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD16798
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OM 941.980 11946cc V6 Cyl. 24 Valves 290kW/394PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD17695

OM 941.981 11946cc V6 Cyl. 24 Valves 290-315kW/394-428PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD17696

OM 941.990 11946cc V6 Cyl. 24 Valves 315kW/428PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD16799

1831 06/1996→ 1835 06/1996→
1839 06/1996→ 1843 06/1996→
2531 06/1996→ 2535 06/1996→
2539 06/1996→ 2543 06/1996→
Actros 06/1996→ Actros 1831 AK 04/1997→10/2002
Actros 1831 K 04/1997→10/2002 Actros 1831 S, 1831 LS 04/1996→10/2002
Actros 1831, 1831 L 04/1996→10/2002 Actros 1835 AK 04/1997→10/2002
Actros 1835 K 04/1997→10/2002 Actros 1835 S, 1835 LS 04/1996→10/2002
Actros 1835, 1835 L 04/1996→10/2002 Actros 1840 AK 04/1997→10/2002
Actros 1840 K 04/1997→10/2002 Actros 1840 S, 1840 LS 04/1996→10/2002
Actros 1840, 1840 L 04/1996→10/2002 Actros 1843 AK 04/1997→10/2002
Actros 1843 K 04/1997→10/2002 Actros 1843 S, 1843 LS 04/1996→10/2002
Actros 1843, 1843 L 04/1996→10/2002 Actros 2031 04/1997→10/2002
Actros 2031 A 04/1997→10/2002 Actros 2031 AK 09/1996→10/2002
Actros 2031 AS 04/1996→10/2002 Actros 2031 K 04/1997→10/2002
Actros 2031 S 04/1996→10/2002 Actros 2035 A 04/1997→10/2002
Actros 2035 S 04/1996→10/2002 Actros 2040 09/1996→10/2002
Actros 2040 AK 09/1996→10/2002 Actros 2040 AS 04/1996→10/2002
Actros 2040 S 04/1996→10/2002 Actros 2043 AS 04/1996→10/2002
Actros 2531 LS 09/1996→10/2002 Actros 2531, 2531 L 09/1996→10/2002
Actros 2535 L 09/1996→10/2002 Actros 2535 LS 09/1996→10/2002
Actros 2540 LS 09/1996→10/2002 Actros 2540, 2540 L 09/1996→10/2002
Actros 2543 LS 09/1996→10/2002 Actros 2543, 2543 L 09/1996→10/2002
Actros 2631 B 04/1997→10/2002 Actros 2631 K 04/1997→10/2002
Actros 2631, 2631 L 04/1996→10/2002 Actros 2635 B 04/1997→10/2002
Actros 2635 K 04/1997→10/2002 Actros 2635, 2635 L 04/1996→10/2002
Actros 2640 B 04/1997→10/2002 Actros 2640 K, 2640 LK 04/1997→10/2002
Actros 2640 S, 2640 LS 09/1996→10/2002 Actros 2640, 2640 L 04/1996→10/2002
Actros 2643 B 04/1997→10/2002 Actros 2643 K, 2643 LK 04/1997→10/2002
Actros 2643 S, 2643 LS 04/1997→10/2002 Actros 2643, 2643 L 04/1996→10/2002
Actros 3231 B 04/1997→10/2002 Actros 3231 K 04/1997→10/2002
Actros 3235 04/1997→10/2002 Actros 3235 B 04/1997→10/2002
Actros 3235 K 04/1997→10/2002 Actros 3240 04/1997→10/2002
Actros 3240 B 04/1997→10/2002 Actros 3240 K 04/1997→10/2002
Actros 3243 04/1997→10/2002 Actros 3243 B 04/1997→10/2002
Actros 3243 K 04/1997→10/2002 Actros 3331 04/1997→10/2002
Actros 3331 A 04/1997→10/2002 Actros 3331 AK 04/1997→10/2002
Actros 3331 AS 04/1997→10/2002 Actros 3331 B 04/1997→10/2002
Actros 3331 K 04/1997→10/2002 Actros 3331 S 04/1997→10/2002
Actros 3335 04/1997→10/2002 Actros 3335 B 04/1997→10/2002
Actros 3335 K 04/1997→10/2002 Actros 3335 S 04/1997→10/2002
Actros 3340 04/1997→10/2002 Actros 3340 A 04/1997→10/2002
Actros 3340 AK 04/1997→10/2002 Actros 3340 AS 04/1997→10/2002
Actros 3340 B 04/1997→10/2002 Actros 3340 K 04/1997→10/2002
Actros 3340 S 04/1997→10/2002 Actros 3343 04/1997→10/2002
Actros 3343 AK 04/1997→10/2002 Actros 3343 AS 04/1997→10/2002
Actros 3343 B 04/1997→10/2002 Actros 3343 K 04/1997→10/2002
Actros 3343 S 04/1997→10/2002 Actros 4140 AK 04/1997→10/2002
Actros 4140 B 04/1997→10/2002 Actros 4140 K 04/1997→10/2002
Actros 4143 AK 04/1997→10/2002 Actros 4143 K 04/1997→10/2002
Actros MP2 / MP3 1832 04/2003→ Actros MP2 / MP3 1832 LS 04/2003→
Actros MP2 / MP3 1832, L, LL 04/2003→ Actros MP2 / MP3 1836 AK 04/2003→
Actros MP2 / MP3 1836 K 04/2003→ Actros MP2 / MP3 1836 LS 04/2003→
Actros MP2 / MP3 1836, L, LL 04/2003→ Actros MP2 / MP3 1841 A 
Actros MP2 / MP3 1841 K 04/2003→ Actros MP2 / MP3 1841 L, LL 04/2003→
Actros MP2 / MP3 1841, L, LL 04/2003→ Actros MP2 / MP3 1844 A 04/2003→
Actros MP2 / MP3 1844 K 04/2003→ Actros MP2 / MP3 1844, L, LL 04/2003→
Actros MP2 / MP3 1846 A 04/2003→ Actros MP2 / MP3 1846 K 04/2003→
Actros MP2 / MP3 1846 LS 04/2003→ Actros MP2 / MP3 1846 LS, LLS 04/2003→
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Actros MP2 / MP3 1846, L, LL 04/2003→ Actros MP2 / MP3 1848 A 04/2003→
Actros MP2 / MP3 1848 AK 04/2003→ Actros MP2 / MP3 1848 K 04/2003→
Actros MP2 / MP3 1848, L, LL 04/2003→ Actros MP2 / MP3 1848, LS, LLS 04/2003→
Actros MP2 / MP3 2032 04/2003→ Actros MP2 / MP3 2032 A, AE 04/2003→
Actros MP2 / MP3 2032 AK 04/2003→ Actros MP2 / MP3 2032 AS 04/2003→
Actros MP2 / MP3 2032 K 04/2003→ Actros MP2 / MP3 2032 S 04/2003→
Actros MP2 / MP3 2036 04/2003→ Actros MP2 / MP3 2036 A, AE 04/2003→
Actros MP2 / MP3 2036 AK 04/2003→ Actros MP2 / MP3 2036 AS 04/2003→
Actros MP2 / MP3 2036 S 04/2003→ Actros MP2 / MP3 2041 04/2003→
Actros MP2 / MP3 2041 AK 04/2003→ Actros MP2 / MP3 2041 AS 04/2003→
Actros MP2 / MP3 2041 K 04/2003→ Actros MP2 / MP3 2041 S 04/2003→
Actros MP2 / MP3 2044 04/2003→ Actros MP2 / MP3 2044 AK 04/2003→
Actros MP2 / MP3 2044 AS 04/2003→ Actros MP2 / MP3 2044 S 04/2003→
Actros MP2 / MP3 2046 04/2003→ Actros MP2 / MP3 2046 AK 04/2003→
Actros MP2 / MP3 2046 AS 04/2003→ Actros MP2 / MP3 2046 S 04/2003→
Actros MP2 / MP3 2048 AK 04/2003→ Actros MP2 / MP3 2048 AS 04/2003→
Actros MP2 / MP3 2532 LS 04/2003→ Actros MP2 / MP3 2532, L, LL 04/2003→
Actros MP2 / MP3 2536 LS 04/2003→ Actros MP2 / MP3 2536, L, LL 04/2003→
Actros MP2 / MP3 2541 LS 04/2003→ Actros MP2 / MP3 2541, L, LL 04/2003→
Actros MP2 / MP3 2544 LS 04/2003→ Actros MP2 / MP3 2544, L, LL 04/2003→
Actros MP2 / MP3 2546 LS 04/2003→ Actros MP2 / MP3 2546, L, LL 04/2003→
Actros MP2 / MP3 2548 LS 04/2003→ Actros MP2 / MP3 2548, L, LL 04/2003→
Actros MP2 / MP3 2632 B 04/2003→ Actros MP2 / MP3 2632 K, LK 04/2003→
Actros MP2 / MP3 2632 LS 04/2003→ Actros MP2 / MP3 2632, L, LL 04/2003→
Actros MP2 / MP3 2636 B 04/2003→ Actros MP2 / MP3 2636 K, LK 04/2003→
Actros MP2 / MP3 2636 LS 04/2003→ Actros MP2 / MP3 2636, L, LL 04/2003→
Actros MP2 / MP3 2641 B 04/2003→ Actros MP2 / MP3 2641 K, LK 04/2003→
Actros MP2 / MP3 2641 S, LS 04/2003→ Actros MP2 / MP3 2641, L, LL 04/2003→
Actros MP2 / MP3 2644 B 04/2003→ Actros MP2 / MP3 2644 K, LK 04/2003→
Actros MP2 / MP3 2644 S, LS 04/2003→ Actros MP2 / MP3 2644, L, LL 04/2003→
Actros MP2 / MP3 2646 B 04/2003→ Actros MP2 / MP3 2646 K, LK 04/2003→
Actros MP2 / MP3 2646 S, LS 04/2003→ Actros MP2 / MP3 2646, L, LL 04/2003→
Actros MP2 / MP3 2648 B 04/2003→ Actros MP2 / MP3 2648 K, LK 04/2003→
Actros MP2 / MP3 3231 K, 3232 K 04/2003→ Actros MP2 / MP3 3241 04/2003→
Actros MP2 / MP3 3246 K 04/2003→ Actros MP2 / MP3 3331 A, 3332 A 04/2003→
Actros MP2 / MP3 3331 AK, 3332 AK 04/2003→ Actros MP2 / MP3 3331 S, 3332 S 04/2003→
Actros MP2 / MP3 3331, 3332 04/2003→ Actros MP2 / MP3 3332 AK 04/2003→
Actros MP2 / MP3 3332 AS 04/2003→ Actros MP2 / MP3 3332 B 04/2003→
Actros MP2 / MP3 3332 K 04/2003→ Actros MP2 / MP3 3336 04/2003→
Actros MP2 / MP3 3336 A 04/2003→ Actros MP2 / MP3 3336 AK 04/2003→
Actros MP2 / MP3 3336 AS 04/2003→ Actros MP2 / MP3 3336 B 04/2003→
Actros MP2 / MP3 3336 K 04/2003→ Actros MP2 / MP3 3336 S 04/2003→
Actros MP2 / MP3 3341 04/2003→ Actros MP2 / MP3 3341 AK 04/2003→
Actros MP2 / MP3 3341 AS 04/2003→ Actros MP2 / MP3 3341 B 04/2003→
Actros MP2 / MP3 3341 S 04/2003→ Actros MP2 / MP3 3344 04/2003→
Actros MP2 / MP3 3344 A 04/2003→ Actros MP2 / MP3 3344 AK 04/2003→
Actros MP2 / MP3 3344 AS 04/2003→ Actros MP2 / MP3 3344 B 04/2003→
Actros MP2 / MP3 3344 S 04/2003→ Actros MP2 / MP3 3346 04/2003→
Actros MP2 / MP3 3346 AK 04/2003→ Actros MP2 / MP3 3346 AS 04/2003→
Actros MP2 / MP3 3346 B 04/2003→ Actros MP2 / MP3 3346 S 04/2003→
Actros MP2 / MP3 3348 04/2003→ Actros MP2 / MP3 3348 AK 04/2003→
Actros MP2 / MP3 3348 AS 04/2003→ Actros MP2 / MP3 3348 B 04/2003→
Actros MP2 / MP3 3348 S 04/2003→ Actros MP2 / MP3 4140 AK 04/2003→
Actros MP2 / MP3 4140 K 04/2003→ Actros MP2 / MP3 4141 K 04/2003→
Actros MP2 / MP3 4144 K 04/2003→ Actros MP2 / MP3 4146 K 04/2003→
Actros MP2 / MP3 4148 B 04/2003→ Actros MP2 / MP3 4148 K 04/2003→

V94316 I   30°  H VAG96134 IE  
45.70 x 9.00 x 145.00  MG   cr    61.00 x 9.02 x 15.07  

V94317 E   45°  H VAG96135 IE  
41.10 x 9.00 x 145.00  MG   cr    61.00 x 9.00 x 15.20  
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n 64  130.00
OM 440.909 15080cc V8 Cyl. 16 Valves 195kW/265PS Diesel  TD8192

OM 442 15080cc V8 Cyl. 16 Valves 191/218kW/260/296PS Diesel  FM7011

OM 442.905 15080cc V8 Cyl. 16 Valves 191kW/260PS Diesel  TD8186

OM 442.906 15080cc V8 Cyl. 16 Valves 218kW/296PS Diesel  TD5769

OM 442.907 15080cc V8 Cyl. 16 Valves 213kW/290PS Diesel  TD5771

OM 442.908 15080cc V8 Cyl. 16 Valves 210kW/286PS Diesel  TD5790

OM 442.909 15080cc V8 Cyl. 16 Valves 210kW/286PS Diesel  TD5791

OM 442.910 15080cc V8 Cyl. 16 Valves 213-218kW/290-296PS Diesel  TD5662

OM 442.911 15080cc V8 Cyl. 16 Valves 218kW/296PS Diesel  TD10971

OM 442.914 15080cc V8 Cyl. 16 Valves 195kW/265PS Diesel  TD5734

OM 442.916 15080cc V8 Cyl. 16 Valves 218kW/296PS Diesel  TD6174

OM 442.917 15080cc V8 Cyl. 16 Valves 218kW/296PS Diesel  TD6297

OM 442.918 15080cc V8 Cyl. 16 Valves 213-218kW/290-296PS Diesel  TD6000

OM 442.920 15080cc V8 Cyl. 16 Valves 195kW/265PS Diesel  TD5735

OM 442.921 15080cc V8 Cyl. 16 Valves 195kW/265PS Diesel  TD6144

OM 442.922 15080cc V8 Cyl. 16 Valves 195kW/265PS Diesel  TD5770

OM 442.923 15080cc V8 Cyl. 16 Valves 210kW/286PS Diesel  TD6127

OM 442.924 15080cc V8 Cyl. 16 Valves 210kW/286PS Diesel  TD6128

OM 442.925 15080cc V8 Cyl. 16 Valves 213kW/290PS Diesel  TD5815

OM 442.926 15080cc V8 Cyl. 16 Valves 213kW/290PS Diesel  TD5792

OM 442.929 15080cc V8 Cyl. 16 Valves 213kW/290PS Diesel  TD6129

OM 442.932 15080cc V8 Cyl. 16 Valves 195kW/265PS Diesel  TD6066

OM 442.933 15080cc V8 Cyl. 16 Valves 195kW/265PS Diesel  TD6067

OM 442.934 15080cc V8 Cyl. 16 Valves 195kW/265PS Diesel  TD6324

OM 442.935 15080cc V8 Cyl. 16 Valves 195kW/265PS Diesel  TD6102

OM 442.939 15080cc V8 Cyl. 16 Valves 213-218kW/290-296PS Diesel  TD6319

1735 01/1991→ 2435 01/1991→
2535 01/1991→ 2635 01/1991→
3335 01/1991→ MK 1226 AF 02/1990→09/1993
MK 1426 S, 1426 LS 12/1987→09/1996 MK 1431 12/1987→08/1996
MK 1627 AF 01/1992→09/1996 MK 1722 12/1988→08/1994
MK 1726 AK 06/1989→08/1994 MK 1726 K 12/1988→08/1994
MK 1726 S, 1726 LS 12/1987→09/1996 MK 1726, 1726 L, 1726 LL 12/1987→09/1996
MK 1729 12/1987→09/1996 MK 1729 LS 12/1987→09/1996
MK 1824 12/1988→08/1994 MK 1926 12/1987→09/1996
MK 2426 12/1987→09/1996 MK 2426 L 12/1987→09/1996
MK 2426, 2426 L 02/1990→08/1994 MK 2429 12/1987→09/1996
MK 2527 L 03/1991→08/1994 NG 1225 AF 05/1982→12/1991
NG 1429 AF 08/1973→09/1996 O 303 09/1987→09/1992
O 303 01/1991→ SK 1728, 1729, 1729 L 07/1987→09/1996
SK 1729 AK 07/1988→09/1993 SK 1729 K 07/1988→08/1994
SK 1729 S, 1729 LS 07/1987→09/1996 SK 1735 L 07/1988→08/1994
SK 1929 A 07/1988→08/1994 SK 1929 AK 07/1988→08/1994
SK 1929 AS 07/1988→08/1994 SK 1929 K 07/1988→08/1994
SK 1929 S 07/1988→08/1994 SK 1929, 1929 L 07/1987→09/1996
SK 2429 07/1988→08/1994 SK 2429 K 07/1988→08/1994
SK 2429 S 07/1988→08/1994 SK 2429 S, 2429 LS 07/1987→09/1996
SK 2429, 2429 L 07/1987→09/1996 SK 2429, 2429 L 07/1987→09/1996
SK 2629 07/1988→08/1994 SK 2629 A 07/1988→08/1994
SK 2629 AK 07/1988→08/1994 SK 2629 AS 07/1988→08/1994
SK 2629 B 07/1988→08/1994 SK 2629 K 07/1988→08/1994
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MERCEDES-BENZ (COMMERCIAL)

SK 2629 S 07/1988→08/1994 SK 2635 07/1988→08/1994
SK 3529 07/1988→08/1994  

V91132 I   30°  H VAG92089 IE  
59.06 x 11.90 x 142.67  MG   cr    67.05 x 11.99 x 18.03  

V94277 I   30°  H   
59.00 x 12.00 x 142.50  ME   cr      

V91133 E   45°  H   
51.05 x 11.93 x 142.67  MG   cr      

V94332 E   45°  H   
51.00 x 12.00 x 142.50  ME   cr      

n 65  130.00
OM 522.940 15928cc V8 Cyl. 32 Valves 420kW/571PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD16800

OM 522.941 15928cc V8 Cyl. 32 Valves 413kW/562PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD17672

OM 522.942 15928cc V8 Cyl. 32 Valves 362kW/496PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD17673

OM 522.943 15928cc V8 Cyl. 32 Valves 362kW/496PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD17674

OM 522.950 15928cc V8 Cyl. 32 Valves 530kW/721PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD22822

OM 542.920 15928cc V8 Cyl. 32 Valves 390kW/530PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD7877

OM 542.921 15928cc V8 Cyl. 32 Valves 350kW/476PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD7876

OM 542.922 15928cc V8 Cyl. 32 Valves 420kW/571PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD7878

OM 542.923 15928cc V8 Cyl. 32 Valves 420kW/571PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD16905

OM 542.924 15928cc V8 Cyl. 32 Valves 420kW/571PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD17686

OM 542.925 15928cc V8 Cyl. 32 Valves 350kW/476PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD9683

OM 542.926 15928cc V8 Cyl. 32 Valves 390kW/530PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD17687

OM 542.940 15928cc V8 Cyl. 32 Valves 370-375kW/503-510PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD16909

OM 542.940 15928cc V8 Cyl. 32 Valves 350kW/476PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD16908

OM 542.941 15928cc V8 Cyl. 32 Valves 350kW/476PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD16910

OM 542.941 15928cc V8 Cyl. 32 Valves 370kW/503PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD16911

OM 542.942 15928cc V8 Cyl. 32 Valves 390-395kW/530-537PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD16906

OM 542.943 15928cc V8 Cyl. 32 Valves 390-395kW/530-537PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD16907

OM 542.944 15928cc V8 Cyl. 32 Valves 420-425kW/571-578PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD16912

OM 542.945 15928cc V8 Cyl. 32 Valves 420-425kW/571-578PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD17689

OM 542.947 15928cc V8 Cyl. 32 Valves 390-420kW/530-571PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD17690

OM 542.948 15928cc V8 Cyl. 32 Valves 320-370kW/435-503PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD17655

OM 542.956 15928cc V8 Cyl. 32 Valves 448kW/609PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD17691

OM 542.957 15928cc V8 Cyl. 32 Valves 448kW/609PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD17692

OM 542.960 15928cc V8 Cyl. 32 Valves 375kW/510PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD19999

OM 542.961 15928cc V8 Cyl. 32 Valves 375kW/510PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD21026

OM 542.962 15928cc V8 Cyl. 32 Valves 405kW/551PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD18840

OM 542.964 15928cc V8 Cyl. 32 Valves 440kW/598PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD20000

OM 942.900 15928cc V8 Cyl. 32 Valves 350kW/470PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD17697

OM 942.910 15928cc V8 Cyl. 32 Valves 350kW/470PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD17698

OM 942.911 15928cc V8 Cyl. 32 Valves 350kW/470PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD16801

OM 942.912 15928cc V8 Cyl. 32 Valves 350kW/470PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD17699

OM 942.925 15928cc V8 Cyl. 32 Valves 400kW/544PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD17700

OM 942.930 15928cc V8 Cyl. 32 Valves 420kW/570PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD16802

OM 942.960 15928cc V8 Cyl. 32 Valves 350kW/470PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD17701

OM 942.967 15928cc V8 Cyl. 32 Valves 370-380kW/503-517PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD17702

D

B C

E

G F

H

J

K

OE MAT.B x C x D E x F x G H x J x K (      )



514

MERCEDES-BENZ (COMMERCIAL)

OM 942.970 15928cc V8 Cyl. 32 Valves 390kW/570PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD17703

OM 942.980 15928cc V8 Cyl. 32 Valves 420kW/570PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD16803

OM 942.990 15928cc V8 Cyl. 32 Valves 330-448kW/570-609PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD17704

Actros 1848 AK 04/1997→10/2002 Actros 1848 K 04/1997→10/2002
Actros 1848 S, 1848 LS 04/1996→10/2002 Actros 1848, 1848 L 04/1996→10/2002
Actros 1853 S, 1853 LS 04/1996→10/2002 Actros 1853, 1853 L 04/1996→10/2002
Actros 1857 L 04/1997→10/2002 Actros 1857 LS 04/1997→10/2002
Actros 2048 AS 04/1996→10/2002 Actros 2053 S 04/1996→10/2002
Actros 2548 LS 09/1996→10/2002 Actros 2548, 2548 L 09/1996→10/2002
Actros 2553 LS 09/1996→10/2002 Actros 2553, 2553 L 09/1996→10/2002
Actros 2557 L 09/1996→10/2002 Actros 2648 K, 2648 LK 04/1997→10/2002
Actros 2648 S, 2648 LS 09/1996→10/2002 Actros 2648, 2648 L 04/1996→10/2002
Actros 2653 K, 2653 LK 04/1997→10/2002 Actros 2653 S, 2653 LS 09/1996→10/2002
Actros 2653, 2653 L 04/1996→10/2002 Actros 2657 K, 2657 LK 04/1997→10/2002
Actros 2657 L 04/1997→10/2002 Actros 2657 S 04/1997→10/2002
Actros 3348 04/1997→10/2002 Actros 3348 AK 04/1997→10/2002
Actros 3348 AS 04/1997→10/2002 Actros 3348 K 04/1997→10/2002
Actros 3348 S 04/1997→10/2002 Actros 3353 04/1997→10/2002
Actros 3353 AS 04/1997→10/2002 Actros 3353 S 04/1997→10/2002
Actros 3357 04/1997→10/2002 Actros 3357 S 04/1997→10/2002
Actros 4148 AK 04/1997→10/2002 Actros 4148 K 04/1997→10/2002
Actros MP2 / MP3 04/2003→ Actros MP2 / MP3 1848 K 04/2003→
Actros MP2 / MP3 1848 S, LS 04/2003→ Actros MP2 / MP3 1848, L, LL 04/2003→
Actros MP2 / MP3 1850, 1851 AK 04/2003→ Actros MP2 / MP3 1850, 1851 K 04/2003→
Actros MP2 / MP3 1850, 1851 LS, LLS 04/2003→ Actros MP2 / MP3 1850, 1851, L, LL 04/2003→
Actros MP2 / MP3 1850, L, LL 04/2003→ Actros MP2 / MP3 1851 A 04/2003→
Actros MP2 / MP3 1854, L 04/2003→ Actros MP2 / MP3 1854, L, LL 04/2003→
Actros MP2 / MP3 1858, L 10/2002→ Actros MP2 / MP3 1860 L, LL 05/2005→
Actros MP2 / MP3 1860 LS 06/2008→ Actros MP2 / MP3 2048 AS 04/2003→
Actros MP2 / MP3 2050 S 04/2003→ Actros MP2 / MP3 2051 AS 04/2003→
Actros MP2 / MP3 2551 LS 04/2003→ Actros MP2 / MP3 2555 LS 09/2005→
Actros MP2 / MP3 2650 K, 2651 K, LK 04/2003→ Actros MP2 / MP3 2650 S, LS 04/2003→
Actros MP2 / MP3 2654 S, LS 04/2003→ Actros MP2 / MP3 2654, 2655 04/2003→
Actros MP2 / MP3 2658 K 04/2003→ Actros MP2 / MP3 2658 L 04/2003→
Actros MP2 / MP3 2658 LS 04/2003→ Actros MP2 / MP3 3348 04/2003→
Actros MP2 / MP3 3348 AK 04/2003→ Actros MP2 / MP3 3348 AS 04/2003→
Actros MP2 / MP3 3348 S 04/2003→ Actros MP2 / MP3 3350, 3351 04/2003→
Actros MP2 / MP3 3351 AK 04/2003→ Actros MP2 / MP3 3351 AS 04/2003→
Actros MP2 / MP3 3351 S 04/2003→ Actros MP2 / MP3 3354, 3355 04/2003→
Actros MP2 / MP3 3355 S 04/2003→ Actros MP2 / MP3 4151 K 05/2005→
Actros MP2 / MP3 4160 S 10/2002→ Travego O 580-17 RHD 10/1999→

V94316 I   30°  H VAG96134 IE  HR758 S 
45.70 x 9.00 x 145.00  MG   cr    61.00 x 9.02 x 15.07  

V94317 E   45°  H VAG96135 IE  
41.10 x 9.00 x 145.00  MG   cr    61.00 x 9.00 x 15.20  
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MERCEDES-BENZ (COMMERCIAL)

n 66  130.00
OM 443.905 18848cc V10 Cyl. 20 Valves 271kW/369PS Diesel  TD16981

OM 443.906 18848cc V10 Cyl. 20 Valves 271kW/369PS Diesel  TD17138

OM 443.908 18848cc V10 Cyl. 20 Valves 271kW/369PS Diesel  TD17139

OM 443.909 18848cc V10 Cyl. 20 Valves 271kW/369PS Diesel  TD17140

V91132 I   30°  H VAG92089 IE  
59.06 x 11.90 x 142.67  MG   cr    67.05 x 11.99 x 18.03  

V94277 I   30°  H   
59.00 x 12.00 x 142.50  ME   cr      

V91133 E   45°  H   
51.05 x 11.93 x 142.67  MG   cr      

V94332 E   45°  H   
51.00 x 12.00 x 142.50  ME   cr      

n 67  130.00
OM 444 22618cc V12 Cyl. 24 Valves  Diesel  FM6641

Industrial 01/1988→  

V91132 I   30°  H VAG92089 IE  
59.06 x 11.90 x 142.67  MG   cr    67.05 x 11.99 x 18.03  

V94277 I   30°  H   
59.00 x 12.00 x 142.50  ME   cr      

V91133 E   45°  H   
51.05 x 11.93 x 142.67  MG   cr      

V94332 E   45°  H   
51.00 x 12.00 x 142.50  ME   cr      
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MG

n 1  75.00
14 K4F 1396cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 76kW/103PS Petrol  TD18866

MG ZR 105 06/2001→  

V91209 I LGH10029  45°  H VAG92309 IE  HR752 S 
27.80 x 5.97 x 89.60  MB       30.00 x 6.00 x 9.90  

V94053 E   45° ss  VAG92316 IE  
24.30 x 5.96 x 90.00  MD       30.00 x 6.01 x 10.14  

n 2  80.00
16 K4F 1589cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 81kW/110PS Petrol  TD17597

MG TF 115 03/2002→ MG ZS 1.6 11/2001→10/2005
MGF 1.6 02/2000→03/2002  

V91209 I LGH10029  45°  H VAG92309 IE  HR752 S 
27.80 x 5.97 x 89.60  MB       30.00 x 6.00 x 9.90  

V94053 E   45° ss  VAG92316 IE  
24.30 x 5.96 x 90.00  MD       30.00 x 6.01 x 10.14  

n 3  80.00
18 K4F 1796cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 88kW/120PS Petrol  TD18234

Express 1.8 03/2003→05/2005 MG TF 120 03/2002→
MG TF 135 03/2002→ MG ZR 120 06/2001→
MG ZS 120 07/2001→ MG ZT 1.8 16V 01/2003→
MG ZT- T 1.8 16V 01/2003→ MGF 1.8 i 16V 03/1995→03/2002

V91209 I LGH10029  45°  H VAG92309 IE  HR752 S 
27.80 x 5.97 x 89.60  MB       30.00 x 6.00 x 9.90  

V94102 E   45°   VAG92316 IE  
27.40 x 6.00 x 90.00  MD       30.00 x 6.01 x 10.14  
→12/99        

V94342 E   45°     
27.50 x 6.00 x 90.00  MD         
01/00→        

n 4  80.00
18 K4K (VVC) 1796cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 107-118kW/146-160PS Petrol  TD18235

MG TF 160 03/2002→ MG ZR 160 06/2001→
MGF 1.8 i VVC 10/2001→03/2002 MGF 1.8 i VVC 03/1995→03/2002

V94101 I   45°  H   HR752 S 
31.60 x 6.00 x 89.60  MB         

V94102 E   45°     
27.40 x 6.00 x 90.00  MD         
→12/99        

V94342 E   45°     
27.50 x 6.00 x 90.00  MD         
01/00→        

n 5  80.00
20 K4F 1997cc V6 Cyl. 24 Valves 110kW/150PS Petrol  TD19047

V94101 I   45°  H   
31.60 x 6.00 x 89.60  MB         

V94342 E   45°     
27.50 x 6.00 x 90.00  MD         
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MG

n 6  80.00
25 K4F 2497cc V6 Cyl. 24 Valves 118-140kW/160-190PS Petrol  TD18236

MG ZS 180 07/2001→ MG ZT 160 06/2001→
MG ZT 180 01/2003→ MG ZT 190 06/2001→
MG ZT- T 160 10/2001→ MG ZT- T 180 01/2003→
MG ZT- T 190 10/2001→  

V94101 I   45°  H   HR5031 S (2)
31.60 x 6.00 x 89.60  MB         

V94342 E   45°     
27.50 x 6.00 x 90.00  MD         

n 7  84.00
204D2 1951cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 85-96kW/116-131PS Diesel  TD18241

MG ZT 2.0 CDTi 06/2002→ MG ZT- T 2.0 CDTi 06/2002→

V94086 I   45°  H   HR5045 S 
26.00 x 6.00 x 99.90  MF   cr      

V94086 E   45°  H   
26.00 x 6.00 x 99.90  MF   cr      

n 8  84.50
20 HT 1994cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 110kW/150PS Petrol  TD18412

Montego 2.0 Turbo 10/1984→09/1990  

V91213 I   45°  H VAG92059 IE  
40.10 x 7.42 x 97.20  MB   cr    38.90 x 7.49 x 12.08  
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MINI

n 1  75.00
9HZ (DV6TED4) 1560cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 80kW/109PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled DOHC TD20982

Mini Cooper D 03/2007→ Mini Clubman Cooper D 10/2007→

V94960 I 0948.C7  45°  H VAG96119 IE  
25.60 x 5.50 x 96.35  MB   cr    41.50 x 6.03 x 10.54  

V94961 E 0949.C3  45° ss H   
23.40 x 5.50 x 96.50  MG   cr      

n 2  77.00
N12B14A 1397cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 55-70kW/75-95PS Petrol DOHC TD24547

Mini (R56) One 03/2007→ Mini Clubman (R55) One 03/2009→02/2010

V95035 I 0949.F9  45°  H   
30.00 x 5.00 x 97.00  MB         

V95036 E 0949.F6  45°  H   
25.10 x 5.00 x 110.65  MG         

n 3  77.00
N12B16A 1598cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 85-88kW/116-120PS Petrol  TD20893

N14B16A 1598cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 120-128kW/163-174PS Petrol  TD24546

Mini Cooper 06/2001→ Mini (R50, R53) Cooper S 03/2002→
Mini (R56) Cooper S 10/2006→ Mini Cabriolet (R57) Cooper S 03/2009→
Mini Clubman Cooper 10/2007→ Mini Clubman (R55) Cooper S 10/2007→
Mini Convertible Cooper 03/2009→  

V95037 I   45°  H   HR5061 S 
28.80 x 5.00 x 105.70  MB         

V95038 E   45°  H   
26.25 x 5.00 x 110.10  MG         

n 4  77.00
W10B16A 1598cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 66/85kW/90/116PS Petrol  TD18563

Mini Cooper 06/2001→ Mini One 06/2001→
Mini Cabriolet Convertible Cooper 07/2004→ Mini Cabriolet Convertible One 07/2004→

V94349 I 1134 1 485 585  45°  H   HR5061 S 
30.30 x 6.00 x 109.00  MB         

V94350 E 1134 7 829 943  45°  H   
23.20 x 6.00 x 117.80  MG   cr      

n 5  78.00
N47 C16 A 1598cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 66-82kW/90-112PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled Direct Inj. DOHC TD26136

Mini (R56) Cooper D 06/2010→ Mini (R56) One D 07/2010→
Mini Clubman (R55) Cooper D 03/2010→ Mini Clubman (R55) One D 03/2010→
Mini Convertible (R57) Cooper D 06/2010→ Mini Countryman (R60) Cooper D 06/2010→
Mini Countryman (R60) Cooper D ALL4 06/2010→ Mini Countryman (R60) One D 06/2010→

V95040 I 1112 7 797 711  45°  H   
27.20 x 5.00 x 94.00  MB   cr      
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MINI

n 6  84.00
N47 C20 A 1995cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 82-105kW/112-143PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled Direct Inj. DOHC TD25060

Mini (R56) Cooper D 02/2011→ Mini (R56) Cooper SD 02/2011→
Mini Clubman (R55) Cooper D 02/2011→ Mini Clubman (R55) Cooper SD 02/2011→
Mini Convertible (R57) Cooper D 02/2011→ Mini Convertible (R57) Cooper SD 02/2011→
Mini Countryman (R60) Cooper D 02/2011→ Mini Countryman (R60) Cooper D ALL4 02/2011→
Mini Countryman (R60) Cooper SD 02/2011→ Mini Countryman (R60) Cooper SD ALL4 02/2011→
Mini Coupe (R58) Cooper SD 09/2011→ Mini Roadster (R59) Cooper SD 02/2012→

V95040 I 1112 7 797 711  45°  H   
27.20 x 5.00 x 94.00  MB   cr      

D

B C

E

G F

H

J

K

OE MAT.B x C x D E x F x G H x J x K (      )



521

Engine Index • Indice des moteurs • Indice de motores
Indice per motore • Motorverzeichnis

ccm 9x x

MITSUBISHI

4 D 55 91.10 2347 4 8 Diesel 12
4 D 55 T 91.10 2346 4 8 Diesel 11
4 D 56 (12V) 91.10 2476 4 12 Diesel 13
4 D 56 (8V) 91.10 2476 4 8 Diesel 14
4 D 56 T 91.10 2476 4 8 Diesel 14
4 D 56 TD 91.10 2477 4 8 Diesel 16
4 G 12 74.00 1410 4 8 Petrol 3
4 G 13 71.00 1299 4 8 Petrol 2
4 G 13 (BJ90-92, 12V) 71.00 1299 4 12 Petrol 2
4 G 15 75.50 1468 4 8 Petrol 4
4G15 75.50 1468 4 8 Petrol 5
4G15 75.50 1468 4 12 Petrol 5
4G18 76.00 1584 4 16 Petrol 6
4 G 61 82.30 1596 4 16 Petrol 9
D4BH 91.10 2476 4 8 Diesel 15
F8QT 80.00 1870 4 8 Diesel 7
F9Q1 80.00 1870 4 8 Diesel 8
G11B 69.50 1244 4 8 Petrol 1
G12B 74.00 1410 4 8 Petrol 3
G13B 71.00 1299 4 8 Petrol 2
G15B 75.50 1468 4 8 Petrol 4
OM639 83.00 1493 3 12 Diesel 10
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MITSUBISHI

n 1  69.50
G11B 1244cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 40-52kW/54-71PS Petrol  TD2355

Mirage 1.2 03/1979→09/1983  

V90123 I MD-016460  45°  H VAG92046 I  
34.16 x 6.57 x 102.08  MB       44.00 x 6.62 x 12.13  

V90124 E MD-016461  45°   VAG92047 E  
29.97 x 6.54 x 100.97  MD       49.50 x 6.62 x 12.13  

n 2  71.00
4 G 13 (BJ90-92, 12V) 1299cc 4 Cyl. 12 Valves 55kW/75PS Petrol  TD2305

4 G 13 1299cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 44kW/60PS Petrol  TD2304

G13B 1299cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 49-57kW/67-78PS Petrol  TD12952

Colt II 1.3 EL,GL 06/1986→04/1988 Colt III 1.3 04/1988→05/1992
Colt III 1.3 12V 04/1988→05/1992 Colt III 1.3 GL 04/1988→12/1990
Colt V 1300 GL,GLX 05/1996→09/2000 Lancer III 1.3 GL Mk III 05/1988→06/1990
Lancer Iv 1.3 04/1988→05/1992 Lancer Iv 1.3 12V 07/1990→05/1994
Lancer IV 1.3 GL Mk IV 05/1988→06/1990 Lancer IV 1.3 Mk IV 05/1988→06/1990
Lancer Vi 1.3 12V GL,GLX 12/1995→08/2003  

V90123 I MD-016460  45°  H VAG92046 I  
34.16 x 6.57 x 102.08  MB       44.00 x 6.62 x 12.13  

V90124 E MD-016461  45°   VAG92047 E  
29.97 x 6.54 x 100.97  MD       49.50 x 6.62 x 12.13  

n 3  74.00
4 G 12 1410cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 51kW/70PS Petrol  TD2302

G12B 1410cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 50kW/68PS Petrol  TD2356

Colt I 1.4 GLX,GT (A152A) 05/1979→01/1984 Lancer F II 1.4 GLX (A172) 03/1983→01/1984
Lancer I 1.4 GLX (A172) 09/1979→02/1983 Mirage 1.4 03/1979→09/1983
Tredia 1.4 GLX (A211) 10/1982→08/1985  

V90123 I MD-016460  45°  H VAG92046 I  
34.16 x 6.57 x 102.08  MB       44.00 x 6.62 x 12.13  

V90124 E MD-016461  45°   VAG92047 E  
29.97 x 6.54 x 100.97  MD       49.50 x 6.62 x 12.13  

n 4  75.50
4 G 15 1468cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 55kW/75PS Petrol  TD2307

G15B 1468cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 51-57kW/70-78PS Petrol  TD2358

Colt II 1.5 GLX 09/1985→04/1988 Colt II 1.5 GLX (C12A) 09/1984→04/1988
Lancer III 1.5 09/1985→08/1989 Lancer III 1.5 GLX 11/1983→04/1988

V90123 I MD-016460  45°  H VAG92046 I  
34.16 x 6.57 x 102.08  MB       44.00 x 6.62 x 12.13  

V90124 E MD-016461  45°   VAG92047 E  
29.97 x 6.54 x 100.97  MD       49.50 x 6.62 x 12.13  
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n 5  75.50
4G15 1468cc 4 Cyl. 12 Valves 66kW/90PS Petrol  TD5327

4G15 1468cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 61-66kW/83-90PS Petrol  TD2308

Colt III 1.5 07/1990→05/1992 Colt III 1.5 GLXi 04/1988→05/1992
Lancer III 1.5 09/1988→12/1990 Lancer Iv 1.5 04/1988→05/1992
Lancer IV 1.5 12V 05/1989→05/1992  

V90123 I MD-016460  45°  H VAG92046 I  
34.16 x 6.57 x 102.08  MB       44.00 x 6.62 x 12.13  

V90124 E MD-016461  45°   VAG92047 E  
29.97 x 6.54 x 100.97  MD       49.50 x 6.62 x 12.13  

V94570 E MD-139 755  45°  st   
33.00 x 6.50 x 101.00  MD         

n 6  76.00
4G18 1584cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 72kW/98PS Petrol  TD18557

Lancer 1.6 09/2003→ Pajero Pinin 1.6  4x4 03/1999→09/2001
Space Star 1.6 16V 01/2001→  

V95019 I MD339752  45°  H   
29.00 x 5.50 x 111.55  MB         

V95020 E MD339754  45°  H   
25.50 x 5.50 x 114.70  MG         

n 7  80.00
F8QT 1870cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 66kW/89PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD16271

Carisma 1.9 TD 10/1996→09/2000  

V94068 I   30° ss H VAG92329B IE  HR569 S 
36.20 x 8.00 x 111.70  MG       39.00 x 8.00 x 13.07  

V94338 I   45°  H VAG96226B IE  
35.30 x 8.00 x 110.00  MB       39.00 x 8.02 x 13.13  

V94667 E   45° ss H   
31.60 x 8.00 x 110.00  MG   cr      
01/98→        

V94069 E   45°  H   
31.50 x 8.00 x 111.70  MG         

n 8  80.00
F9Q1 1870cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 75kW/102PS Diesel Bi-Turbo Intercooled SOHC TD20725

Carisma 1.9 DI-D 09/2000→06/2006 Space Star 1.9 DI-D 02/2001→

V94190 I MW30620685  45°  H VAG96294B IE  HR646 S 
35.40 x 7.00 x 111.00  MB       38.30 x 7.00 x 12.06  

V94191 E MW30620686  45°  H   
32.60 x 7.00 x 110.80  MG         

n 9  82.30
4 G 61 1596cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 91-100kW/124-136PS Petrol  TD4685

Colt III 1.6 GTi 16V 04/1988→05/1990 Lancer IV 1.6 GTi 05/1988→05/1990

V94451 I MD-127 840  45°  H VAG92046 I  
34.00 x 6.55 x 109.70  MB       44.00 x 6.62 x 12.13  

V94446 E MD-127 841  45°  st VAG92047 E  
30.50 x 6.54 x 109.80  MD       49.50 x 6.62 x 12.13  
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n 10  83.00
OM639 1493cc 3 Cyl. 12 Valves 70kW/95PS Diesel  TD18556

Colt VI 1.5 DI-D 08/2004→  

V98071 I 642 053 04 01  45°     
28.50 x 6.00 x 102.30  MB   cr      

V98072 E 642 050 05 27  45°     
25.40 x 6.00 x 102.30  ME   cr      

n 11  91.10
4 D 55 T 2346cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 49kW/67PS Diesel Turbocharged SOHC TD2292

Galant II 2.3 Turbo-D (A167) 09/1980→05/1984 Galant II 2.3 Turbo-D (A167V) 09/1980→05/1984
Pajero I 2.3 TD 12/1982→04/1986  

V91238 I MD083661  45°  H VAG92322 I  
40.10 x 7.98 x 136.50  MB       71.00 x 8.00 x 13.13  
01/84→01/86      VAG92323 E  
V91239 E MD083662  45°   74.00 x 8.00 x 13.13  
34.16 x 7.96 x 136.50  MD         
01/84→01/86        

n 12  91.10
4 D 55 2347cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 48-62kW/65-84PS Diesel  TD5331

L300 2.3 D 04/1983→10/1986 L300 Van 2.3 D 09/1983→10/1986

V94327 I MD-050 552  45°  H VAG92322 I  
40.00 x 8.00 x 136.50  MB       71.00 x 8.00 x 13.13  
→01/84      VAG92323 E  
V94323 E MD-050 543  45°   74.00 x 8.00 x 13.13  
34.00 x 8.00 x 136.50  MD         
→01/84        

V94325 E MD-083 662  45°     
34.00 x 8.00 x 136.50  MD         
02/84→        

n 13  91.10
4 D 56 (12V) 2476cc 4 Cyl. 12 Valves 51-85kW/69-116PS Diesel SOHC TD8288

V91238 I MD083661  45°  H VAG92322 I  
40.10 x 7.98 x 136.50  MB       71.00 x 8.00 x 13.13  

V91239 E MD083662  45°   VAG92323 E  
34.16 x 7.96 x 136.50  MD       74.00 x 8.00 x 13.13  

V94325 E MD-083 662  45°     
34.00 x 8.00 x 136.50  MD         
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n 14  91.10
4 D 56 (8V) 2476cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 51-54kW/69-73PS Diesel SOHC TD2293

4 D 56 T 2476cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 63kW/85PS Diesel Turbocharged SOHC TD4682

L200 2.5 D 11/1986→08/1996 L200 2.5 D (K64T) 11/1986→
L200 2.5 D 4WD 11/1986→08/1996 L200 2.5 TD 09/1990→
L200 2.5 TD 4WD 11/1992→ L200 2.5 TD 4x4 08/2001→11/2005
L300 2.5 D 11/1986→ L300 2.5 TD 02/1987→05/2003
L300 2.5 TD 4WD 11/1988→ L300 2.5 TD 4x4 02/1987→05/2003
L300 Van 2.5 D 11/1986→ L400 2500 TD 06/1996→
L400 Van 2500 TD 06/1996→ Pajero Classic 2.5 TD 07/2002→
Pajero I 2.5 TD 05/1986→12/1991 Pajero I 2.5 TD 4x4 10/1986→08/1999
Pajero II 2.5 TDiC 2WD 10/1986→08/1999 Pajero III 2.5 TDi 04/2000→
Pajero Sport 2.5 D Allrad 11/1997→10/1998 Pajero Sport 2.5 TD 05/1986→
Space Gear 2.5 TD 05/1995→05/2000 Storm Pick-Up 2.5 TD 4x4 08/2001→11/2005
Strada Pick-Up 2.5 TD 4x4 08/2001→11/2005  

V91238 I MD083661  45°  H VAG92322 I  
40.10 x 7.98 x 136.50  MB       71.00 x 8.00 x 13.13  

V94328 I MD-083 661  45°  H VAG92323 E  
40.00 x 8.00 x 136.50  MB       74.00 x 8.00 x 13.13  

V91239 E MD083662  45°     
34.16 x 7.96 x 136.50  MD         

V94325 E MD-083 662  45°     
34.00 x 8.00 x 136.50  MD         

n 15  91.10
D4BH 2476cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 59-78kW/80-106PS Diesel Turbocharged TD22925

Galloper  2.5 TD intercooler 02/1999→ Galloper 2.5 TD intercooler 02/1999→

V94328 I MD-083 661  45°  H VAG96279 I  
40.00 x 8.00 x 136.50  MB       71.00 x 8.00 x 13.07  

V91239 E MD083662  45°   VAG96280 E  
34.16 x 7.96 x 136.50  MD       74.00 x 8.00 x 13.07  

V94325 E MD-083 662  45°     
34.00 x 8.00 x 136.50  MD         

n 16  91.10
4 D 56 TD 2477cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 73kW/99PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled SOHC TD2294

Pajero II 2.5 TD 12/1990→04/2000 Space Gear 2.5 TD 05/1995→05/2000
Space Gear 2.5 TD 4x4 05/1995→05/2000  

V91238 I MD083661  45°  H VAG92322 I  
40.10 x 7.98 x 136.50  MB       71.00 x 8.00 x 13.13  

V94328 I MD-083 661  45°  H VAG92323 E  
40.00 x 8.00 x 136.50  MB       74.00 x 8.00 x 13.13  

V91239 E MD083662  45°     
34.16 x 7.96 x 136.50  MD         

V94325 E MD-083 662  45°     
34.00 x 8.00 x 136.50  MD         
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Engine Index • Indice des moteurs • Indice de motores
Indice per motore • Motorverzeichnis

ccm 9x x

MWM

AKD 112-1 98.00 905 1 2 Diesel 9
AKD 112-2 98.00 1810 2 4 Diesel 10
AKD 112-3 98.00 2715 3 6 Diesel 11
AKD 112-4 98.00 3620 4 8 Diesel 12
D 208-2 95.00 1489 2 4 Diesel 1
D 208-3 95.00 2233 3 6 Diesel 3
D 208-4 95.00 2977 4 8 Diesel 5
D 208-6 95.00 4466 6 12 Diesel 7
D 225-2 95.00 1701 2 4 Diesel 2
D 225-3 95.00 2552 3 6 Diesel 4
D 225-4 95.00 3402 4 8 Diesel 6
D 225-6 95.00 5104 6 12 Diesel 8
D 225-6/D 325-6 95.00 5104 6 12 Diesel 8
D 226 B-2 105.00 2078 2 4 Diesel 17
D 226 B-3 105.00 3118 3 6 Diesel 19
D 226 B-4 105.00 4157 4 8 Diesel 22
D 226 B-6 105.00 6235 6 12 Diesel 26
D 226-2 105.00 2078 2 4 Diesel 18
D 226-3 105.00 3118 3 6 Diesel 20
D 226-4 105.00 4157 4 8 Diesel 23
D 226-6 105.00 6235 6 12 Diesel 27
D 226-6/D 916 105.00 6235 6 12 Diesel 26
D 227-2 100.00 1885 2 4 Diesel 13
D 227-3 100.00 2827 3 6 Diesel 14
D 227-4 100.00 3770 4 8 Diesel 15
D 227-6 100.00 5654 6 12 Diesel 16
D 308-2 95.00 1489 2 4 Diesel 1
D 308-3 95.00 2233 3 6 Diesel 3
D 308-4 95.00 2977 4 8 Diesel 5
D 308-6 95.00 4466 6 12 Diesel 7
D 308-6/KD 110.5 S 95.00 4466 6 12 Diesel 7
D 325-3 95.00 2552 3 6 Diesel 4
D 325-4 95.00 3402 4 8 Diesel 6
D 325-6 95.00 5104 6 12 Diesel 8
D 327-2 100.00 1885 2 4 Diesel 13
D 327-3 100.00 2827 3 6 Diesel 14
D 327-4 100.00 3770 4 8 Diesel 15
D 327-6 100.00 5654 6 12 Diesel 16
D225-Z/D/V/S 95.00 1701 2  Diesel 2
D325-Z/D/V/S 95.00 2552 3  Diesel 4
TD 226 B-3 105.00 3118 3 6 Diesel 21
TD 226 B-3/TD 226 B-3 105.00 3118 3 6 Diesel 21
TD 226 B-4 105.00 4157 4 8 Diesel 24
TD 226 B-6 105.00 6235 6 12 Diesel 28
TD 226-4 105.00 4157 4 8 Diesel 25
TD 226-6 105.00 6235 6 12 Diesel 29
TD 228-6 105.00 6235 6 12 Diesel 29
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n 1  95.00
D 208-2 1489cc 2 Cyl. 4 Valves 23kW/31PS Diesel  TD18053

D 308-2 1489cc 2 Cyl. 4 Valves 23kW/31PS Diesel  TD18092

V94540 I 6 308 0 460 001 4  45°  H VAG96088 IE  
38.00 x 9.00 x 117.00  MB   cr    58.00 x 9.03 x 15.04  

V90432 E 6 207 0 460 301 4  45°  H   
35.00 x 9.00 x 116.95  MB   cr      

n 2  95.00
D 225-2 1701cc 2 Cyl. 4 Valves 13-24kW/18-33PS Diesel  TD18057

D225-Z/D/V/S 1701cc 2 Cyl.   Diesel  FM2629

Industrial 01/1960→12/1965  

V94540 I 6 308 0 460 001 4  45°  H VAG96088 IE  
38.00 x 9.00 x 117.00  MB   cr    58.00 x 9.03 x 15.04  

V90432 E 6 207 0 460 301 4  45°  H   
35.00 x 9.00 x 116.95  MB   cr      

n 3  95.00
D 208-3 2233cc 3 Cyl. 6 Valves 34kW/46PS Diesel  TD18054

D 308-3 2233cc 3 Cyl. 6 Valves 34kW/46PS Diesel  TD18093

V94540 I 6 308 0 460 001 4  45°  H VAG96088 IE  
38.00 x 9.00 x 117.00  MB   cr    58.00 x 9.03 x 15.04  

V90432 E 6 207 0 460 301 4  45°  H   
35.00 x 9.00 x 116.95  MB   cr      

n 4  95.00
D 225-3 2552cc 3 Cyl. 6 Valves 37kW/50PS Diesel  TD18058

D 325-3 2552cc 3 Cyl. 6 Valves 31-35kW/42-48PS Diesel  TD18105

D325-Z/D/V/S 2552cc 3 Cyl.   Diesel  FM2630

Agricultural 01/1968→12/1981 Industrial 01/1968→12/1981

V94540 I 6 308 0 460 001 4  45°  H VAG96088 IE  
38.00 x 9.00 x 117.00  MB   cr    58.00 x 9.03 x 15.04  

V90432 E 6 207 0 460 301 4  45°  H   
35.00 x 9.00 x 116.95  MB   cr      

n 5  95.00
D 208-4 2977cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 45kW/61PS Diesel  TD18055

D 308-4 2977cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 44kW/60PS Diesel  TD18094

V94540 I 6 308 0 460 001 4  45°  H VAG96088 IE  
38.00 x 9.00 x 117.00  MB   cr    58.00 x 9.03 x 15.04  

V90432 E 6 207 0 460 301 4  45°  H   
35.00 x 9.00 x 116.95  MB   cr      

n 6  95.00
D 225-4 3402cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 50kW/68PS Diesel  TD6990

D 325-4 3402cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 43-51kW/58-69PS Diesel  TD18106

Fendt Farmer 106 S 01/1972→ Fendt Favorit 3 S 01/1967→

V94540 I 6 308 0 460 001 4  45°  H VAG96088 IE  
38.00 x 9.00 x 117.00  MB   cr    58.00 x 9.03 x 15.04  

V90432 E 6 207 0 460 301 4  45°  H   
35.00 x 9.00 x 116.95  MB   cr      
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n 7  95.00
D 208-6 4466cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 68kW/92PS Diesel  TD18056

D 308-6 4466cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 68kW/92PS Diesel  TD18095

D 308-6/KD 110.5 S 4466cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 29-88kW/39-120PS Diesel  FM8994

V94540 I 6 308 0 460 001 4  45°  H VAG96088 IE  
38.00 x 9.00 x 117.00  MB   cr    58.00 x 9.03 x 15.04  

V90432 E 6 207 0 460 301 4  45°  H   
35.00 x 9.00 x 116.95  MB   cr      

n 8  95.00
D 225-6 5104cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 75kW/102PS Diesel  TD18059

D 225-6/D 325-6 5104cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 63-75kW/86-102PS Diesel  FM9294

D 325-6 5104cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 63-75kW/86-102PS Diesel  TD18107

V94540 I 6 308 0 460 001 4  45°  H VAG96088 IE  
38.00 x 9.00 x 117.00  MB   cr    58.00 x 9.03 x 15.04  

V90432 E 6 207 0 460 301 4  45°  H   
35.00 x 9.00 x 116.95  MB   cr      

n 9  98.00
AKD 112-1 905cc 1 Cyl. 2 Valves 8kW/11PS Diesel  TD18116

KB-Serie KB 12 L 01/1953→12/1954  

V94723 I   45°  H   
41.00 x 10.00 x 129.00  MB   cr      

V94725 E   45°  H   
37.05 x 10.00 x 129.00  MB   cr      

n 10  98.00
AKD 112-2 1810cc 2 Cyl. 4 Valves 16kW/22PS Diesel  TD18117

KB-Serie KB 25 L 01/1954→12/1955 Series D D1700, D1800 01/1954→

V94723 I   45°  H   
41.00 x 10.00 x 129.00  MB   cr      

V94725 E   45°  H   
37.05 x 10.00 x 129.00  MB   cr      

n 11  98.00
AKD 112-3 2715cc 3 Cyl. 6 Valves 24kW/33PS Diesel  TD18118

V94723 I   45°  H   
41.00 x 10.00 x 129.00  MB   cr      

V94725 E   45°  H   
37.05 x 10.00 x 129.00  MB   cr      

n 12  98.00
AKD 112-4 3620cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 32kW/44PS Diesel  TD18119

V94723 I   45°  H   
41.00 x 10.00 x 129.00  MB   cr      

V94725 E   45°  H   
37.05 x 10.00 x 129.00  MB   cr      
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n 13  100.00
D 227-2 1885cc 2 Cyl. 4 Valves 25-27kW/34-37PS Diesel  TD18072

D 327-2 1885cc 2 Cyl. 4 Valves 24-27kW/33-37PS Diesel  TD18108

D 327-2 1885cc 2 Cyl. 4 Valves  Diesel  FM6008

Industrial 01/1970→12/1977  

V94258 I 6 226 0 460 005 4  45°  H VAG96088 IE  
41.00 x 9.00 x 117.00  MB   cr    58.00 x 9.03 x 15.04  

V94261 E 6 308 0 460 002 4  45°     
38.00 x 9.00 x 117.00  MD   cr      

n 14  100.00
D 227-3 2827cc 3 Cyl. 6 Valves 43-45kW/58-61PS Diesel  TD18073

D 327-3 2827cc 3 Cyl. 6 Valves 31-48kW/42-65PS Diesel  TD18109

D 327-3 2827cc 3 Cyl. 6 Valves 31-48kW/42-65PS Diesel  FM6011

GT 231 GT 01/1987→  

V94258 I 6 226 0 460 005 4  45°  H VAG96088 IE  
41.00 x 9.00 x 117.00  MB   cr    58.00 x 9.03 x 15.04  

V94261 E 6 308 0 460 002 4  45°     
38.00 x 9.00 x 117.00  MD   cr      

n 15  100.00
D 227-4 3770cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 46-61kW/63-83PS Diesel  TD18074

D 327-4 3770cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 45-55kW/61-75PS Diesel  TD18110

D 327-4 3770cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 45-55kW/61-75PS Diesel  FM6179

Industrial 01/1970→12/1977  

V94258 I 6 226 0 460 005 4  45°  H VAG96088 IE  
41.00 x 9.00 x 117.00  MB   cr    58.00 x 9.03 x 15.04  

V94261 E 6 308 0 460 002 4  45°     
38.00 x 9.00 x 117.00  MD   cr      

n 16  100.00
D 227-6 5654cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 71-91kW/97-124PS Diesel  TD18075

D 227-6 5654cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 71-91kW/97-124PS Diesel  FM6015

D 327-6 5654cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 68-82kW/92-112PS Diesel  TD18111

D 327-6 5654cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 68-82kW/92-112PS Diesel  FM6014

Industrial 01/1970→12/1977  

V94258 I 6 226 0 460 005 4  45°  H VAG96088 IE  
41.00 x 9.00 x 117.00  MB   cr    58.00 x 9.03 x 15.04  

V94261 E 6 308 0 460 002 4  45°     
38.00 x 9.00 x 117.00  MD   cr      

n 17  105.00
D 226 B-2 2078cc 2 Cyl. 4 Valves 32kW/44PS Diesel  TD18063

V94539 I 6 226 0 460 501 4  45°  H   
47.00 x 9.00 x 117.00  MB   cr      

V94541 E 6 226 0 460 503 4  45°  H   
43.00 x 9.00 x 117.00  MB   cr      
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n 18  105.00
D 226-2 2078cc 2 Cyl. 4 Valves 27-30kW/37-41PS Diesel  TD18060

D 226-2 2078cc 2 Cyl. 4 Valves 27-30kW/37-41PS Diesel  FM6612

Industrial 01/1968→  

V94258 I 6 226 0 460 005 4  45°  H VAG96088 IE  
41.00 x 9.00 x 117.00  MB   cr    58.00 x 9.03 x 15.04  

V94261 E 6 308 0 460 002 4  45°     
38.00 x 9.00 x 117.00  MD   cr      

n 19  105.00
D 226 B-3 3118cc 3 Cyl. 6 Valves 33-55kW/45-75PS Diesel  TD18064

D 226 B-3 3118cc 3 Cyl. 6 Valves 33-55kW/45-75PS Diesel  FM9060

V94539 I 6 226 0 460 501 4  45°  H   
47.00 x 9.00 x 117.00  MB   cr      

V94541 E 6 226 0 460 503 4  45°  H   
43.00 x 9.00 x 117.00  MB   cr      

n 20  105.00
D 226-3 3118cc 3 Cyl. 6 Valves 40-44kW/55-60PS Diesel  TD18061

V94258 I 6 226 0 460 005 4  45°  H VAG96088 IE  
41.00 x 9.00 x 117.00  MB   cr    58.00 x 9.03 x 15.04  

V94261 E 6 308 0 460 002 4  45°     
38.00 x 9.00 x 117.00  MD   cr      

n 21  105.00
TD 226 B-3 3118cc 3 Cyl. 6 Valves 84kW/114PS Diesel Turbocharged TD18067

TD 226 B-3/TD 226 B-3 3118cc 3 Cyl. 6 Valves 25kW/37PS Diesel Turbocharged FM6616

Agricultural 01/1971→12/1977 Farmer 304 LSA 01/1985→
Farmer 304 S, 304 LS 01/1985→ Farmer 307 A 01/1993→12/1998
Farmer 307 LS, 307 LSE 01/1985→ Farmer 307 LSA 01/1985→
Industrial 01/1971→12/1977  

V94538 I 6 226 0 460 701 4  30°  H   
47.00 x 9.00 x 117.00  MG   cr      

V94537 E 6 226 0 460 703 4  45°  H   
43.00 x 9.00 x 117.00  MG   cr      

n 22  105.00
D 226 B-4 4157cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 60-74kW/86-100PS Diesel  TD18065

Farmer 305 LS 01/1987→12/1993 Farmer 305 LSA 01/1987→12/1993
Farmer 306 LS 01/1987→12/1993 Farmer 306 LSA 01/1987→12/1993
Farmer 310 LSA 01/1990→ Farmer 310 LSE 01/1990→

V94539 I 6 226 0 460 501 4  45°  H   
47.00 x 9.00 x 117.00  MB   cr      

V94541 E 6 226 0 460 503 4  45°  H   
43.00 x 9.00 x 117.00  MB   cr      
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n 23  105.00
D 226-4 4157cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 55-64kW/75-87PS Diesel  TD6993

D 226-4 4157cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 55-64kW/75-87PS Diesel  FM6614

Farmer 307 LS 01/1990→ Farmer 307 LSA 01/1990→
Industrial   

V94258 I 6 226 0 460 005 4  45°  H VAG96088 IE  
41.00 x 9.00 x 117.00  MB   cr    58.00 x 9.03 x 15.04  

V94261 E 6 308 0 460 002 4  45°     
38.00 x 9.00 x 117.00  MD   cr      

n 24  105.00
TD 226 B-4 4157cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 76kW/103PS Diesel Turbocharged TD18068

Farmer 308 LS, 308 LSE 01/1990→ Farmer 308 LSA 01/1990→
Favorit 509 CA 01/1994→12/1999 Favorit 510 CA 01/1993→12/1999

V94538 I 6 226 0 460 701 4  30°  H   
47.00 x 9.00 x 117.00  MG   cr      

V94537 E 6 226 0 460 703 4  45°  H   
43.00 x 9.00 x 117.00  MG   cr      

n 25  105.00
TD 226-4 4157cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 68-74kW/93-100PS Diesel Turbocharged TD18069

Farmer 310 LSA 01/1985→  

V94260 I 6 228 0 460 301 4  30°  H VAG96088 IE  
42.00 x 9.00 x 117.20  MB   cr    58.00 x 9.03 x 15.04  

V94261 E 6 308 0 460 002 4  45°     
38.00 x 9.00 x 117.00  MD   cr      
01/88→        

n 26  105.00
D 226 B-6 6235cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 77-88kW/105-120PS Diesel  TD18066

D 226-6/D 916 6235cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 49-92kW/66-126PS Diesel  FM6016

Farmer 311 LSA 01/1991→ Farmer 311 LSE 01/1991→
Farmer 312 LSA 01/1991→ Favorit 511 CA 01/1994→12/1999
Industrial   

V94539 I 6 226 0 460 501 4  45°  H   
47.00 x 9.00 x 117.00  MB   cr      

V94541 E 6 226 0 460 503 4  45°  H   
43.00 x 9.00 x 117.00  MB   cr      

n 27  105.00
D 226-6 6235cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 74-96kW/101-131PS Diesel  TD18062

V94258 I 6 226 0 460 005 4  45°  H VAG96088 IE  
41.00 x 9.00 x 117.00  MB   cr    58.00 x 9.03 x 15.04  

V94261 E 6 308 0 460 002 4  45°     
38.00 x 9.00 x 117.00  MD   cr      
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MWM

n 28  105.00
TD 226 B-6 6235cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 81-136kW/110-185PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD23379

TD 226 B-6 6235cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves  Diesel Turbocharged FM6180

Agrostar DX 6.71 01/1992→12/1997 Fendt Favorit 512 CA 01/1993→12/1999
Fendt Favorit 514 CA 01/1993→12/1999 Fendt Favorit 515 CA 01/1993→12/1999
Industrial   

V94538 I 6 226 0 460 701 4  30°  H   
47.00 x 9.00 x 117.00  MG   cr      

V94537 E 6 226 0 460 703 4  45°  H   
43.00 x 9.00 x 117.00  MG   cr      

n 29  105.00
TD 226-6 6235cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 107-125kW/146-170PS Diesel Turbocharged TD18070

TD 228-6 6235cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 99-110kW/135-150PS Diesel Turbocharged TD18071

V94260 I 6 228 0 460 301 4  30°  H VAG96088 IE  
42.00 x 9.00 x 117.20  MB   cr    58.00 x 9.03 x 15.04  

V94261 E 6 308 0 460 002 4  45°     
38.00 x 9.00 x 117.00  MD   cr      
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Engine Index • Indice des moteurs • Indice de motores
Indice per motore • Motorverzeichnis

ccm 9x x

NEW HOLLAND

305D 82.00 1901 4 8 Diesel 1
604.030/604.031/604.034/604.035/604.041 125.00 6872 4 8 Diesel 36
615.000 85.00 2270 4 8 Diesel 2
8025.01 95.00 1559 2  Diesel 4
8025.02 100.00 1728 2  Diesel 7
8035.01 / 8035.01.265 95.00 2338 3 6 Diesel 5
8035.02 100.00 2592 3  Diesel 8
8035.04 103.00 2748 3 6 Diesel 13
8035.05 104.00 2930 3  Diesel 18
8035.06 100.00 2710 3 6 Diesel 9
8045.01 95.00 3119 4 8 Diesel 6
8045.02 100.00 3455 4 8 Diesel 10
8045.04 103.00 3666 4  Diesel 14
8045.05 104.00 3908 4 8 Diesel 19
8045.25 104.00 3908 4  Diesel 19
8055.04 103.00 4583 5  Diesel 15
8055.05 104.00 4882 5  Diesel 20
8065.02 100.00 5184 6  Diesel 11
8065.04 103.00 5499 6  Diesel 16
8065.05 104.00 5861 6  Diesel 21
8065.06 100.00 5420 6  Diesel 12
8065.24 103.00 5499 6  Diesel 17
8065.25 104.00 5863 6  Diesel 22
8081.22 145.00 17174 8 16 Diesel 38
8140.21.200 93.00 2499 4 8 Diesel 3
8210.02 137.00 13798 6  Diesel 37
8281.02 145.00 17174 8 16 Diesel 38
8365.05.500 115.00 8102 6  Diesel 33
8365.05.590 115.00 8102 6  Diesel 34
8365.25.500/502 115.00 8102 6 12 Diesel 35
8365.25.501/503/533 115.00 8102 6 12 Diesel 35
8365.25.590 115.00 8102 6  Diesel 34
C03/20/21/41 110.00 4562 4 8 Diesel 25
C03 110.00 4941 4  Diesel 26
C03D/C55/CO2 108.00 4397 4 8 Diesel 23
CN3 110.00 3706 3  Diesel 24
CO2D/CO3D/CO20/60/CO130 108.00 4397 4 8 Diesel 23
CO3-13OT 115.00 5401 4 8 Diesel 32
CP 3/100 110.00 7412 6 12 Diesel 27
Genesis 111.77 4400 4 8 Diesel 28
Genesis 111.77 5000 4 8 Diesel 29
Genesis 111.77 6600 6 12 Diesel 30
Genesis 111.77 7500 6 12 Diesel 31
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NEW HOLLAND

n 1  82.00
305D 1901cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves  Diesel  FM9244

25   

V91668 I   45°  H   
38.50 x 9.00 x 119.50  MG         

n 2  85.00
615.000 2270cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves  Diesel  FM4127

410 01/1958→ 411 01/1958→
415 01/1958→ 421 01/1963→12/1974
431 01/1963→12/1974 451 01/1963→12/1974

V91701 I   45°  H   
39.50 x 9.00 x 131.00  MB         

V91702 E   45°     
34.50 x 9.00 x 130.50  MD         

n 3  93.00
8140.21.200 2499cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves  Diesel Turbocharged FM9240

Industrial   

V91292 I   30° Y H VAG92373 I  
40.80 x 8.00 x 120.70  MB   cr    56.00 x 8.00 x 13.07  

V91294 E 7 302 157  45°  H VAG92444 I  
34.50 x 8.00 x 122.00  MF   cr    56.00 x 8.00 x 13.04  

      VAG92369 E  
      60.00 x 8.00 x 13.07  

      VAG92445 E  
      60.00 x 8.00 x 13.04  

n 4  95.00
8025.01 1559cc 2 Cyl.   Diesel  FM569

30 01/1974→ 250 01/1974→
255 01/1974→ 300 01/1974→

V91301 I 99 432 652  30°   VAG92444 IE  
45.50 x 8.00 x 125.50  MD       56.00 x 8.00 x 13.04  
01/84→        

V91679 I 353 722  30°  H   
45.50 x 8.00 x 125.50  MB         
01/84→        

V91709 I 1   45°  H   
44.00 x 8.00 x 125.50  MB         

V91302 E 99 432 717  45°     
37.50 x 8.00 x 125.50  MD   cr      
01/84→        

V91304 E 99 432 718  45°  H   
37.50 x 8.00 x 125.50  ME   cr      
01/84→        

V91677 E   45°     
37.00 x 8.00 x 125.50  MD         

V91678 E   45°  H   
37.00 x 8.00 x 125.50  MG         
1 Valve with deflector. 1 Ventil mit Leitplatte. 1 Soupape avec deflector. 1 Valvula con deflector. 1 Valvola con deflettore
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NEW HOLLAND

n 5  95.00
8035.01 / 8035.01.265 2338cc 3 Cyl. 6 Valves  Diesel  FM4006

350 01/1980→ 355 
400  420 01/1978→
450  455 01/1976→
460  470 
480  500 
A40  A45 
R80.50 01/1980→  

V91301 I 99 432 652  30°   VAG92444 IE  
45.50 x 8.00 x 125.50  MD       56.00 x 8.00 x 13.04  
01/84→        

V91679 I 353 722  30°  H   
45.50 x 8.00 x 125.50  MB         
01/84→        

V91709 I 1   45°  H   
44.00 x 8.00 x 125.50  MB         

V91302 E 99 432 717  45°     
37.50 x 8.00 x 125.50  MD   cr      
01/84→        

V91304 E 99 432 718  45°  H   
37.50 x 8.00 x 125.50  ME   cr      
01/84→        

V91677 E   45°     
37.00 x 8.00 x 125.50  MD         

V91678 E   45°  H   
37.00 x 8.00 x 125.50  MG         
1 Valve with deflector. 1 Ventil mit Leitplatte. 1 Soupape avec deflector. 1 Valvula con deflector. 1 Valvola con deflettore

n 6  95.00
8045.01 3119cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves  Diesel  FM571

550 01/1969→12/1971 555 01/1969→12/1971

V91709 I   45°  H VAG92444 IE  
44.00 x 8.00 x 125.50  MB       56.00 x 8.00 x 13.04  

V91677 E   45°     
37.00 x 8.00 x 125.50  MD         

V91678 E   45°  H   
37.00 x 8.00 x 125.50  MG         

n 7  100.00
8025.02 1728cc 2 Cyl.   Diesel  FM573

300 01/1975→ 350 01/1975→
355 01/1975→  

V91709 I 1   45°  H   
44.00 x 8.00 x 125.50  MB         

V91677 E   45°     
37.00 x 8.00 x 125.50  MD         

V91678 E   45°  H   
37.00 x 8.00 x 125.50  MG         
1 Valve with deflector. 1 Ventil mit Leitplatte. 1 Soupape avec deflector. 1 Valvula con deflector. 1 Valvola con deflettore
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NEW HOLLAND

n 8  100.00
8035.02 2592cc 3 Cyl.   Diesel  FM3475

80.46  355 01/1972→
440  446 01/1972→
450  455 01/1980→
465 01/1980→ 466 01/1980→
474 01/1972→ 480 01/1972→
500 01/1972→ 505 01/1980→
540 01/1972→ C80.50 01/1972→

V91301 I 99 432 652  30°   VAG92444 IE  
45.50 x 8.00 x 125.50  MD       56.00 x 8.00 x 13.04  

V91679 I 353 722  30°  H   
45.50 x 8.00 x 125.50  MB         

V91709 I 1   45°  H   
44.00 x 8.00 x 125.50  MB         

V91302 E 99 432 717  45°     
37.50 x 8.00 x 125.50  MD   cr      

V91304 E 99 432 718  45°  H   
37.50 x 8.00 x 125.50  ME   cr      

V91677 E   45°     
37.00 x 8.00 x 125.50  MD         

V91678 E   45°  H   
37.00 x 8.00 x 125.50  MG         
1 Valve with deflector. 1 Ventil mit Leitplatte. 1 Soupape avec deflector. 1 Valvula con deflector. 1 Valvola con deflettore

n 9  100.00
8035.06 2710cc 3 Cyl. 6 Valves  Diesel  FM4008

45.66  45.75 
45.86  45.90 
50.66  50.75 
50.86  50.90 
55.46  55.56 
55.65  55.66 
55.75  55.76 
55.86  55.90 
60.86  A45 
A50  A55 

V91679 I 353 722  30°  H VAG92444 IE  
45.50 x 8.00 x 125.50  MB       56.00 x 8.00 x 13.04  

V91302 E 99 432 717  45°     
37.50 x 8.00 x 125.50  MD   cr      

n 10  100.00
8045.02 3455cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves  Diesel  FM3476

600 →12/1972 605 
640  665 
666  670 
680  A80.70 E 01/1972→
A80.70 M  DIM 

V91709 I 1   45°  H VAG92444 IE  
44.00 x 8.00 x 125.50  MB       56.00 x 8.00 x 13.04  

V91677 E   45°     
37.00 x 8.00 x 125.50  MD         
1 Valve with deflector. 1 Ventil mit Leitplatte. 1 Soupape avec deflector. 1 Valvula con deflector. 1 Valvola con deflettore
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NEW HOLLAND

n 11  100.00
8065.02 5184cc 6 Cyl.   Diesel  FM3477

100 01/1971→ 980 01/1979→
1000 01/1971→ 3350 
3450  M132 

V91301 I 99 432 652  30°   VAG92444 IE  
45.50 x 8.00 x 125.50  MD       56.00 x 8.00 x 13.04  
01/84→        

V91679 I 353 722  30°  H   
45.50 x 8.00 x 125.50  MB         
01/84→        

V91709 I 1   45°  H   
44.00 x 8.00 x 125.50  MB         

V91302 E 99 432 717  45°     
37.50 x 8.00 x 125.50  MD   cr      
01/84→        

V91677 E   45°     
37.00 x 8.00 x 125.50  MD         

V91678 E   45°  H   
37.00 x 8.00 x 125.50  MG         
1 Valve with deflector. 1 Ventil mit Leitplatte. 1 Soupape avec deflector. 1 Valvula con deflector. 1 Valvola con deflettore

n 12  100.00
8065.06 5420cc 6 Cyl.   Diesel  FM4017

100  100.80 01/1984→
100.90  A100 01/1984→
F100   

V91679 I 353 722  30°  H   
45.50 x 8.00 x 125.50  MB         

V91302 E 99 432 717  45°     
37.50 x 8.00 x 125.50  MD   cr      
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NEW HOLLAND

n 13  103.00
8035.04 2748cc 3 Cyl. 6 Valves  Diesel  FM4007

505 01/1979→ 565 01/1982→
566 01/1982→ 570 01/1979→
580 01/1979→ A80.56 E 01/1979→
A80.56 M 01/1979→  

V91301 I 99 432 652  30°   VAG92444 IE  
45.50 x 8.00 x 125.50  MD       56.00 x 8.00 x 13.04  
01/84→        

V91679 I 353 722  30°  H   
45.50 x 8.00 x 125.50  MB         
01/84→        

V91709 I 1   45°  H   
44.00 x 8.00 x 125.50  MB         

V91302 E 99 432 717  45°     
37.50 x 8.00 x 125.50  MD   cr      
01/84→        

V91304 E 99 432 718  45°  H   
37.50 x 8.00 x 125.50  ME   cr      
01/84→        

V91677 E   45°     
37.00 x 8.00 x 125.50  MD         

V91678 E   45°  H   
37.00 x 8.00 x 125.50  MG         
1 Valve with deflector. 1 Ventil mit Leitplatte. 1 Soupape avec deflector. 1 Valvula con deflector. 1 Valvola con deflettore

n 14  103.00
8045.04 3666cc 4 Cyl.   Diesel  FM3483

765 01/1982→ 766 01/1982→
780 01/1976→ 855 01/1976→
A80.76 E 01/1976→  

V91676 I 4 659 379  45°  H VAG92444 IE  
44.00 x 8.00 x 125.50  MB       56.00 x 8.00 x 13.04  

V91709 I 1   45°  H   
44.00 x 8.00 x 125.50  MB         

V91677 E   45°     
37.00 x 8.00 x 125.50  MD         

V91678 E   45°  H   
37.00 x 8.00 x 125.50  MG         
1 Valve with deflector. 1 Ventil mit Leitplatte. 1 Soupape avec deflector. 1 Valvula con deflector. 1 Valvola con deflettore
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NEW HOLLAND

n 15  103.00
8055.04 4583cc 5 Cyl.   Diesel  FM3484

90.90  880.5 01/1981→
955 01/1981→  

V91301 I 99 432 652  30°   VAG92444 IE  
45.50 x 8.00 x 125.50  MD       56.00 x 8.00 x 13.04  
01/84→        

V91679 I 353 722  30°  H   
45.50 x 8.00 x 125.50  MB         
01/84→        

V91709 I 1   45°  H   
44.00 x 8.00 x 125.50  MB         

V91302 E 99 432 717  45°     
37.50 x 8.00 x 125.50  MD   cr      
01/84→        

V91677 E   45°     
37.00 x 8.00 x 125.50  MD         

V91678 E   45°  H   
37.00 x 8.00 x 125.50  MG         
1 Valve with deflector. 1 Ventil mit Leitplatte. 1 Soupape avec deflector. 1 Valvula con deflector. 1 Valvola con deflettore

n 16  103.00
8065.04 5499cc 6 Cyl.   Diesel  FM3486

110  110.90 
115.90  130.90 
140.90  1000 01/1978→

V91301 I 99 432 652  30°   VAG92444 IE  
45.50 x 8.00 x 125.50  MD       56.00 x 8.00 x 13.04  
01/84→        

V91679 I 353 722  30°  H   
45.50 x 8.00 x 125.50  MB         
01/84→        

V91709 I 1   45°  H   
44.00 x 8.00 x 125.50  MB         

V91302 E 99 432 717  45°     
37.50 x 8.00 x 125.50  MD   cr      
01/84→        

V91677 E   45°     
37.00 x 8.00 x 125.50  MD         

V91678 E   45°  H   
37.00 x 8.00 x 125.50  MG         
1 Valve with deflector. 1 Ventil mit Leitplatte. 1 Soupape avec deflector. 1 Valvula con deflector. 1 Valvola con deflettore

n 17  103.00
8065.24 5499cc 6 Cyl.   Diesel  FM3487

1280 01/1980→ 1380 01/1980→

V91666 I 4 802 204  30°  H VAG92444 IE  
44.50 x 8.00 x 125.60  MB       56.00 x 8.00 x 13.04  

V91709 I 1   45°  H   
44.00 x 8.00 x 125.50  MB         

V91677 E   45°     
37.00 x 8.00 x 125.50  MD         

V91678 E   45°  H   
37.00 x 8.00 x 125.50  MG         
1 Valve with deflector. 1 Ventil mit Leitplatte. 1 Soupape avec deflector. 1 Valvula con deflector. 1 Valvola con deflettore
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NEW HOLLAND

n 18  104.00
8035.05 2930cc 3 Cyl.   Diesel  FM4032

60.46  60.56 
60.65  60.66 
60.75  60.76 
60.85  60.86 
60.88  60.90 
60.93  60.94 
62.85  62.86 
A60 F 01/1984→ A60 L 01/1984→

V91301 I 99 432 652  30°   VAG92444 IE  
45.50 x 8.00 x 125.50  MD       56.00 x 8.00 x 13.04  

V91679 I 353 722  30°  H VAG92497 IE  
45.50 x 8.00 x 125.50  MB       56.00 x 8.04 x 14.03  

V91302 E 99 432 717  45°     
37.50 x 8.00 x 125.50  MD   cr      

n 19  104.00
8045.05 3908cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves  Diesel  FM4012

8045.25 3908cc 4 Cyl.   Diesel Turbocharged FM9242

80.55 01/1984→ 80.65 01/1984→
80.66 01/1984→ 80.75 01/1984→
80.76 01/1984→ 80.88 01/1984→
80.90 01/1984→ 82.85 01/1984→
82.86 01/1984→ 82.93 01/1984→
82.94 01/1984→ 85.55 01/1984→
85.90  88 
88.85  88.93 
88.94  A80C 01/1984→
A80F 01/1984→ A90 

V91679 I 353 722  30°  H VAG92444 IE  
45.50 x 8.00 x 125.50  MB       56.00 x 8.00 x 13.04  

V91302 E 99 432 717  45°   VAG92497 IE  
37.50 x 8.00 x 125.50  MD   cr    56.00 x 8.04 x 14.03  

n 20  104.00
8055.05 4882cc 5 Cyl.   Diesel  FM4014

90.90 01/1984→ 95.55 01/1984→
A90 01/1984→  

V91301 I 99 432 652  30°   VAG92497 IE  
45.50 x 8.00 x 125.50  MD       56.00 x 8.04 x 14.03  

V91679 I 353 722  30°  H   
45.50 x 8.00 x 125.50  MB         

V91302 E 99 432 717  45°     
37.50 x 8.00 x 125.50  MD   cr      

V91304 E 99 432 718  45°  H   
37.50 x 8.00 x 125.50  ME   cr      
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NEW HOLLAND

n 21  104.00
8065.05 5861cc 6 Cyl.   Diesel  FM4016

110.90 01/1981→ 115.90 01/1981→
130.90  140.90 
1180  A110 01/1981→
F100  F110 
F115  F120 

V91679 I 353 722  30°  H VAG92444 IE  
45.50 x 8.00 x 125.50  MB       56.00 x 8.00 x 13.04  

V91302 E 99 432 717  45°     
37.50 x 8.00 x 125.50  MD   cr      

n 22  104.00
8065.25 5863cc 6 Cyl.  94-110kW/128-150PS Diesel Turbocharged FM4018

130.90 01/1983→ 140 
140.90 01/1983→ A140 01/1983→
F130  F140 

V91679 I 353 722  30°  H VAG92444 IE  
45.50 x 8.00 x 125.50  MB       56.00 x 8.00 x 13.04  

V91302 E 99 432 717  45°     
37.50 x 8.00 x 125.50  MD   cr      

n 23  108.00
C03D/C55/CO2 4397cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves  Diesel  FM21303

CO2D/CO3D/CO20/60/CO130 4397cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves  Diesel  FM11303

513  516 
615 →12/1972 715 →12/1972
DI   

V91698 E   45°  H VAG96089 IE  
36.00 x 7.90 x 171.00  MB       55.00 x 8.01 x 14.08  

n 24  110.00
CN3 3706cc 3 Cyl.   Diesel  FM4028

650 01/1969→ 655 

V91680 I 1   45°  H VAG96089 IE  
43.00 x 8.00 x 138.00  MB       55.00 x 8.01 x 14.08  

V91681 E   45°  H   
36.50 x 8.00 x 138.00  MB         

V91682 E   45°  H   
36.50 x 8.00 x 138.00  MG         
1 Valve with deflector. 1 Ventil mit Leitplatte. 1 Soupape avec deflector. 1 Valvula con deflector. 1 Valvola con deflettore

n 25  110.00
C03/20/21/41 4562cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves  Diesel  FM11307

750 01/1972→ 805 
850  880 

V91680 I 1   45°  H   
43.00 x 8.00 x 138.00  MB         

V91681 E   45°  H   
36.50 x 8.00 x 138.00  MB         

V91682 E   45°  H   
36.50 x 8.00 x 138.00  MG         
1 Valve with deflector. 1 Ventil mit Leitplatte. 1 Soupape avec deflector. 1 Valvula con deflector. 1 Valvola con deflettore
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NEW HOLLAND

n 26  110.00
C03 4941cc 4 Cyl.   Diesel  FM14029

750 01/1975→ 805 01/1975→
850 →12/1972 880 01/1979→

V91680 I 1   45°  H   
43.00 x 8.00 x 138.00  MB         

V91681 E   45°  H   
36.50 x 8.00 x 138.00  MB         

V91682 E   45°  H   
36.50 x 8.00 x 138.00  MG         
1 Valve with deflector. 1 Ventil mit Leitplatte. 1 Soupape avec deflector. 1 Valvula con deflector. 1 Valvola con deflettore

n 27  110.00
CP 3/100 7412cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves  Diesel  FM11310

100 01/1971→ 120 01/1981→
150 01/1981→ 1300 01/1973→

V91680 I 1   45°  H   
43.00 x 8.00 x 138.00  MB         

V91681 E   45°  H   
36.50 x 8.00 x 138.00  MB         

V91682 E   45°  H   
36.50 x 8.00 x 138.00  MG         
1 Valve with deflector. 1 Ventil mit Leitplatte. 1 Soupape avec deflector. 1 Valvula con deflector. 1 Valvola con deflettore

n 28  111.77
Genesis 4400cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves  Diesel  FM6763

5640 11/1991→  

V91913 I   30°  H   
47.70 x 9.44 x 146.80  MB         

V91914 E   45°  H   
43.10 x 9.42 x 146.50  MG         

n 29  111.77
Genesis 5000cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves  Diesel  FM6765

6640 11/1991→  

V91913 I   30°  H   
47.70 x 9.44 x 146.80  MB         

V91914 E   45°  H   
43.10 x 9.42 x 146.50  MG         

n 30  111.77
Genesis 6600cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves  Diesel  FM6764

7840 11/1991→  

V91913 I   30°  H   
47.70 x 9.44 x 146.80  MB         

V91914 E   45°  H   
43.10 x 9.42 x 146.50  MG         
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NEW HOLLAND

n 31  111.77
Genesis 7500cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves  Diesel  FM6766

8240 11/1991→ 8340 11/1991→

V91913 I   30°  H   
47.70 x 9.44 x 146.80  MB         

V91914 E   45°  H   
43.10 x 9.42 x 146.50  MG         

n 32  115.00
CO3-13OT 5401cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves  Diesel  FM4030

80 01/1972→ 90 01/1975→

V91693 I 1 8 824 754  45°  H   
48.50 x 8.00 x 138.00  MB         

V91694 E 8 830 045  45°     
41.00 x 8.00 x 138.00  MD         
1 Valve with deflector. 1 Ventil mit Leitplatte. 1 Soupape avec deflector. 1 Valvula con deflector. 1 Valvola con deflettore

n 33  115.00
8365.05.500 8102cc 6 Cyl.   Diesel  FM3494

1580 01/1980→  

V91693 I 1 8 824 754  45°  H VAG92444 IE  
48.50 x 8.00 x 138.00  MB       56.00 x 8.00 x 13.04  

V91694 E 8 830 045  45°     
41.00 x 8.00 x 138.00  MD         
1 Valve with deflector. 1 Ventil mit Leitplatte. 1 Soupape avec deflector. 1 Valvula con deflector. 1 Valvola con deflettore

n 34  115.00
8365.05.590 8102cc 6 Cyl.   Diesel  FM13494

8365.25.590 8102cc 6 Cyl.   Diesel Turbocharged FM19107

160.55 01/1983→ 1355 

V91693 I 1 8 824 754  45°  H VAG92444 IE  
48.50 x 8.00 x 138.00  MB       56.00 x 8.00 x 13.04  
1 Valve with deflector. 1 Ventil mit Leitplatte. 1 Soupape avec deflector. 1 Valvula con deflector. 1 Valvola con deflettore

n 35  115.00
8365.25.500/502 8102cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves  Diesel Turbocharged FM9107

8365.25.501/503/533 8102cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves  Diesel Turbocharged FM29107

160.90  180.55 
180.90  1580 
1880   

V91693 I 1 8 824 754  45°  H   
48.50 x 8.00 x 138.00  MB         

V91694 E 8 830 045  45°     
41.00 x 8.00 x 138.00  MD         
1 Valve with deflector. 1 Ventil mit Leitplatte. 1 Soupape avec deflector. 1 Valvula con deflector. 1 Valvola con deflettore
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NEW HOLLAND

n 36  125.00
604.030/604.031/604.034/ 6872cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves  Diesel  FM9168
604.035/604.041

70 →12/1971 80 →12/1971
AD7 →12/1971 FL8 →12/1971
FR8 →12/1971  

V91705 I   45°  H   
51.00 x 11.00 x 160.00  MB         

V91706 E   45°  H   
45.00 x 11.00 x 160.00  MB         

n 37  137.00
8210.02 13798cc 6 Cyl.   Diesel  FM10601

Laverda   

V91688 I   45°     
59.00 x 11.00 x 170.00  MD         

V91689 E   45°  H   
49.00 x 11.00 x 170.00  MG   cr      

n 38  145.00
8081.22 17174cc V8 Cyl. 16 Valves  Diesel Turbocharged FM24027

8281.02 17174cc V8 Cyl. 16 Valves  Diesel  FM14026

Industrial   

V91303 I 4 797 715  30°  H   
51.50 x 10.00 x 156.50  MG         

V91696 I 4 776 446  30°  H   
51.00 x 10.00 x 156.50  MB         

V91946 I   25°  H   
51.50 x 10.00 x 157.30  MG   cr      

V91947 I   30°  H   
51.60 x 10.00 x 157.30  MG   cr      

V91285 E 4 704 215  45°  H   
45.00 x 10.00 x 156.50  MF         

V91948 E   45°  H   
45.00 x 10.00 x 156.00  MF   cr      
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Engine Index • Indice des moteurs • Indice de motores
Indice per motore • Motorverzeichnis

ccm 9x x

NISSAN

A14 76.00 1397 4 8 Petrol 12
A15 76.00 1488 4 8 Petrol 14
A15S 76.00 1488 4 8 Petrol 14
CD17 80.00 1680 4 8 Diesel 20
CD20 84.50 1974 4 8 Diesel 27
CD20T 84.50 1974 4 8 Diesel 27
CG10DE 71.00 998 4 16 Petrol 4
CG12DE 71.00 1240 4 16 Petrol 6
CG13DE 71.00 1275 4 16 Petrol 7
CGA3DE 82.80 1348 4 16 Petrol 25
CR10DE 63.00 997 4 16 Petrol 1
CR12DE 71.00 1240 4 16 Petrol 6
CR14DE 73.00 1386 4 16 Petrol 8
D4F 712 69.00 1149 4 16 Petrol 3
E13 76.00 1269 4 8 Petrol 11
E13S 76.00 1269 4 8 Petrol 11
E15 76.00 1488 4 8 Petrol 15
E15S 76.00 1488 4 8 Petrol 15
F4R 720 82.70 1998 4 16 Petrol 24
F4R 722 82.70 1998 4 16 Petrol 24
F9Q 760 80.00 1870 4 8 Diesel 22
F9Q 762 80.00 1870 4 8 Diesel 22
G9T 722 87.00 2188 4 16 Diesel 32
G9U 720 89.00 2464 4 16 Diesel 37
G9U 730 89.00 2464 4 16 Diesel 37
GA14DE 73.60 1392 4 16 Petrol 9
GA14DS 73.60 1392 4 16 Petrol 9
GA16DE 76.00 1597 4 16 Petrol 16
GA16DS 76.00 1597 4 16 Petrol 16
H20 87.20 1982 4 8 Petrol 34
HR 16 DE 78.00 1598 4 16 Petrol 18
JN 81.00 1781 4 8 Petrol 23
K4M 752 79.50 1598 4 16 Petrol 19
K9K 700 76.00 1461 4 8 Diesel 13
K9K 704 76.00 1461 4 8 Diesel 13
K9K 722 76.00 1461 4 8 Diesel 13
LD20 85.00 1952 4 8 Diesel 28
LD20IIL 85.00 1952 4 8 Diesel 28
LD23 87.00 2283 4 8 Diesel 33
M9R 84.00 1995 4 16 Diesel 26
M9R 760 84.00 1995 4 16 Diesel 26
M9R 780 84.00 1995 4 16 Diesel 26
M9R 782 84.00 1995 4 16 Diesel 26
MA10 68.00 988 4 8 Petrol 2
MA10S 68.00 988 4 8 Petrol 2
MA12S 71.00 1235 4 8 Petrol 5
QG15DE 73.60 1498 4 16 Petrol 10
QG18DE 80.00 1769 4 16 Petrol 21
RD28T 85.00 2826 6 12 Diesel 29
RD28Ti 85.00 2826 6 12 Diesel 30
SR20DE 86.00 1998 4 16 Petrol 31
SR20DI (SPI) 86.00 1998 4 16 Petrol 31
TD15 (TUD5) 77.00 1527 4 8 Diesel 17
TD23 89.00 2289 4 8 Diesel 35
TD27 96.00 2663 4 8 Diesel 38
TD27T 96.00 2663 4 8 Diesel 38
TD27TI 96.00 2664 4 8 Diesel 39
TD42 96.00 4169 6 12 Diesel 40
Z24 89.00 2388 4 8 Petrol 36
Z24i 89.00 2388 4 8 Petrol 36
Z24S 89.00 2388 4 8 Petrol 36



Notes

50126874_Motor mag 09.indd 5 3/6/09 3:59:12 PM



551

NISSAN

n 1  63.00
CR10DE 997cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 48-50kW/65-68PS Petrol  TD17646

V98073 I 13201-1F700  45°   VAG96050 I  
27.40 x 5.50 x 97.80  MB       42.00 x 5.50 x 9.72  

V98074 E 13202-F700  45°   VAG96051 E  
22.50 x 5.50 x 97.90  ME       44.00 x 5.50 x 9.72  

n 2  68.00
MA10 988cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 38kW/52PS Petrol  TD2492

MA10S 988cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 37-40kW/50-54PS Petrol  TD2493

Micra I 1.0 12/1982→12/1989  

V91195 I 13201-10B00  45°  H VAG92307 E  
35.00 x 6.99 x 109.85  MB       53.00 x 7.02 x 11.26  

V91197 E 13202-10B00  45°     
30.00 x 6.96 x 109.35  MD         

n 3  69.00
D4F 712 1149cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 55kW/75PS Petrol  TD18984

Kubistar 1.2 16V 04/2006→  

V94705 I 13201-00QAJ  45°   VAG96292B IE  
26.00 x 5.50 x 110.80  MB       40.60 x 5.50 x 11.07  

V94706 E 13202-00QAK  45°  H   
22.00 x 5.50 x 112.50  MG         

n 4  71.00
CG10DE 998cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 40kW/54PS Petrol  TD4700

Micra II 1.0 i 16V 08/1992→02/2003 Micra III 1.0 16V 01/2003→

V94015 I 13201-99B00  45°  H VAG96050 I  
27.50 x 5.50 x 95.80  MB       42.00 x 5.50 x 9.72  

V94447 I 13201-99B10  45° Y H VAG96051 E  
27.50 x 5.50 x 95.70  MB       44.00 x 5.50 x 9.72  

V94016 E 13202-99B10  45°     
22.50 x 5.50 x 95.90  MD         

n 5  71.00
MA12S 1235cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 40-44kW/54-60PS Petrol  TD2494

Micra I 1.2 07/1986→07/1992  

V91195 I 13201-10B00  45°  H VAG92307 E  
35.00 x 6.99 x 109.85  MB       53.00 x 7.02 x 11.26  

V91197 E 13202-10B00  45°     
30.00 x 6.96 x 109.35  MD         

n 6  71.00
CG12DE 1240cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 48-66kW/65-90PS Petrol DOHC TD23874

CR12DE 1240cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 48-59kW/65-80PS Petrol  TD17647

Micra III 1.2 16V 01/2003→  

V98073 I 13201-1F700  45°   VAG96050 I  
27.40 x 5.50 x 97.80  MB       42.00 x 5.50 x 9.72  

V98074 E 13202-F700  45°   VAG96051 E  
22.50 x 5.50 x 97.90  ME       44.00 x 5.50 x 9.72  
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NISSAN

n 7  71.00
CG13DE 1275cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 55kW/75PS Petrol  TD2423

Micra II 1.3 i 16V 08/1992→09/2000  

V94015 I 13201-99B00  45°  H VAG96050 I  
27.50 x 5.50 x 95.80  MB       42.00 x 5.50 x 9.72  

V94447 I 13201-99B10  45° Y H VAG96051 E  
27.50 x 5.50 x 95.70  MB       44.00 x 5.50 x 9.72  

V94016 E 13202-99B10  45°     
22.50 x 5.50 x 95.90  MD         

n 8  73.00
CR14DE 1386cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 65kW/88PS Petrol  TD17648

Micra C+C 1.4 16V 08/2005→ Micra III 1.4 16V 01/2003→
Note 1.4 03/2006→  

V98073 I 13201-1F700  45°   VAG96050 I  
27.40 x 5.50 x 97.80  MB       42.00 x 5.50 x 9.72  

V98074 E 13202-F700  45°   VAG96051 E  
22.50 x 5.50 x 97.90  ME       44.00 x 5.50 x 9.72  

n 9  73.60
GA14DE 1392cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 55-64kW/75-87PS Petrol  TD4703

GA14DS 1392cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 55kW/75PS Petrol  TD4704

Almera I 1.4 09/1995→07/2000 Almera I 1.4 GX,LX 09/1995→07/2000
Almera I 1.4 S,GX,LX 09/1995→03/2000 Sunny III 1.4 i 10/1990→05/1995
Sunny III 1.4 i 16V 10/1990→06/1995  

V94437 I 13201-4M500  45°  H VAG92360 E  
29.00 x 5.50 x 92.20  MB       40.00 x 5.52 x 9.74  

V91243 E 13202-57Y00  45°     
24.10 x 5.46 x 92.82  MD   cr      

V94435 E 13202-2F000  45°     
24.00 x 5.50 x 92.60  MD         

n 10  73.60
QG15DE 1498cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 66-80kW/90-109PS Petrol  TD16313

AD Wagon 1.5 05/1999→08/2004 Almera II 1.5 03/2000→
Almera II 1.5 XL 03/2001→ Bluebird 1.5 08/2000→08/2005
Cube 1.5 01/2003→09/2005 Cube 1.5  4x4 01/2003→09/2005
Sunny 1.5 07/1995→08/2003 Sunny 1.5  4x4 07/1995→03/2000

V94437 I 13201-4M500  45°  H VAG92360 E  
29.00 x 5.50 x 92.20  MB       40.00 x 5.52 x 9.74  

V94435 E 13202-2F000  45°     
24.00 x 5.50 x 92.60  MD         

n 11  76.00
E13 1269cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 44kW/60PS Petrol  TD2426

E13S 1269cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 44kW/60PS Petrol  TD2427

Cherry 1.3 08/1981→10/1986 Sunny I 1.3 03/1982→08/1990
Sunny I Coupe 1.3 04/1982→09/1986 Sunny II 1.3 06/1986→10/1991

V90363 E 13202-01M00  45°  st VAG92160 I  
30.20 x 6.97 x 118.20  MD       49.00 x 7.02 x 12.29  

D

B C

E

G F

H

J

K

OE MAT.B x C x D E x F x G H x J x K (      )



553

NISSAN

n 12  76.00
A14 1397cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 48-49kW/65-67PS Petrol  TD4694

Sunny 1.4  (HBL310) 01/1970→02/1982  

V34899 E 13202-H6200  45°     
30.20 x 7.96 x 103.78  ME   cr      

n 13  76.00
K9K 700 1461cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 48-50kW/65-68PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled SOHC TD21368

K9K 704 1461cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 48kW/65PS Diesel Turbocharged SOHC TD17660

K9K 722 1461cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 60kW/82PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled SOHC TD20971

Almera II 1.5 dCi 01/2003→ Kubistar 1.5 dCi 08/2003→
Kubistar 1.5 dCi 70 04/2006→ Micra III 1.5 dCi 01/2003→
Note 1.5 dCi 03/2006→  

V94608 I 13201-BN700  45° Y H   HR817 S 
33.50 x 6.00 x 100.90  MB         

V94609 E 13202-BN700  45°  H   
29.00 x 6.00 x 100.70  MG         

n 14  76.00
A15 1488cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 51kW/69PS Petrol  TD4695

A15S 1488cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 51kW/69PS Petrol  TD2391

Sunny 1.5  (HBL310) 06/1979→02/1982 Vanette 1.5 01/1983→12/1995

V34899 E 13202-H6200  45°     
30.20 x 7.96 x 103.78  ME   cr      

n 15  76.00
E15 1488cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 51kW/69PS Petrol  TD2428

E15S 1488cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 52-55kW/71-75PS Petrol  TD2429

Cherry 1.5 08/1981→10/1986 Prairie 1.5 S 01/1984→12/1987
Sunny I 1.5 03/1982→10/1986 Sunny I 1.5 Mk I 03/1982→05/1986
Sunny II 1.5 06/1986→10/1988 Sunny II Coupe 1.5 06/1986→10/1988

V90363 E 13202-01M00  45°  st VAG92160 I  
30.20 x 6.97 x 118.20  MD       49.00 x 7.02 x 12.29  

V90382 E 13202-63A00  45°  H   
31.20 x 6.96 x 120.00  MG         
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NISSAN

n 16  76.00
GA16DE 1597cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 66-75kW/90-102PS Petrol  TD4705

GA16DS 1597cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 64-75kW/87_102PS Petrol  TD4706

100 NX Coupe 1.6 03/1990→10/1994 100 NX Coupe 1.6 SR 09/1993→10/1994
Almera I 1.6 09/1995→07/2000 Almera I 1.6 SLX 09/1995→07/2000
Almera I 1.6 SR, SLX 09/1995→03/2000 Primera 1.6 06/1990→01/1996
Primera 1.6 16V 09/1996→07/2002 Primera 1.6 i 07/1990→03/1998
Serena 1.6 10/1994→08/2000 Serena 1.6 16V 02/1993→
Sunny 1.6 L 11/1992→04/1996 Sunny Van 1.6 i 16V 10/1992→03/2000
Sunny II 1.6 Mk II 02/1987→10/1988 Sunny III 1.6 16V 4x4 11/1990→05/1995
Sunny III 1.6 i 10/1990→03/2000 Sunny III 1.6 i 16V 10/1992→05/1995
Sunny III 1.6 i 16V 4WD 10/1990→05/1995 Sunny III 1.6 i 16V 4x4 10/1992→03/2000
Vanette 1.6 i 01/1995→  

V94432 I 13201-2F200  45°  H VAG92360 E  
30.00 x 5.50 x 92.30  MB       40.00 x 5.52 x 9.74  

V91243 E 13202-57Y00  45°     
24.10 x 5.46 x 92.82  MD   cr      

V94435 E 13202-2F000  45°     
24.00 x 5.50 x 92.60  MD         

n 17  77.00
TD15 (TUD5) 1527cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 42kW/57PS Diesel  TD16316

Micra II 1.5D 02/1998→02/2003  

V94171 I 96 150 145  45°  H VAG96049 IE  HR642 S 
37.00 x 7.00 x 108.50  MB       40.20 x 7.02 x 13.08  

V94172 E 96 150 144  45°     
31.55 x 7.00 x 108.20  MD         

n 18  78.00
HR 16 DE 1598cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 81kW/110PS Petrol  TD18677

Cube 1.6 16V 03/2010→ Juke 1.6 06/2010→
Latio 1.6 03/2007→ Livina 1.6 02/2007→
Micra C+C 1.6 160 SR 08/2005→ Micra III 160 SR 05/2005→
Micra IV 1.6 01/2012→ Note 1.6 03/2006→
NV200 1.6 16V 02/2010→ NV200 Evalia 1.6 16V 07/2010→
Qashqai 1.6 02/2007→ Tiida1.6 05/2004→
Tiida 1.6 4x4 05/2004→02/2007  

V95079 I 13201-ED00C  45°     
31.15 x 4.97 x 101.77           

V95080 E 13202-ED00C  45°     
25.43 x 4.95 x 102.52           

n 19  79.50
K4M 752 1598cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 70kW/95PS Petrol DOHC TD21398

Kubistar 1.6 16V 08/2003→  

V94498 I 13201-00QAA  45° Y H VAG96292B IE  HR817 S 
32.40 x 5.50 x 109.20  MB       40.60 x 5.50 x 11.07  

V94499 E 13202-00QAA  45°     
28.00 x 5.50 x 107.50  MD         
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NISSAN

n 20  80.00
CD17 1680cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 40kW/54PS Diesel  TD2419

AD Van  1.7 D 05/1999→ Cherry 1.7 D 10/1982→12/1986
Sunny Van 1.7 D 11/1990→03/2000 Sunny I 1.7 D 03/1982→10/1986
Sunny II 1.7 D 01/1986→06/1991  

V91456 E 13202-16A00  45° ss st VAG92284 I  
31.10 x 6.96 x 100.90  MD       45.07 x 6.55 x 11.24  

      VAG92285 E  
      45.05 x 7.02 x 11.23  

      VAG96191 E  
      48.50 x 7.02 x 11.05  

n 21  80.00
QG18DE 1769cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 84-93kW/114-126PS Petrol  TD11487

Almera II 1.8 01/2000→ Almera Tino 1.8 08/2000→
Bluebird 1.8 4x4 08/2000→07/2002 Primera 1.8 03/2002→
Primera 16V 08/1999→07/2002 Sunny 1.8 04/2000→09/2003
Sunny I Coupe 1.8 04/2000→09/2003  

V94432 I 13201-2F200  45°  H VAG92360 E  
30.00 x 5.50 x 92.30  MB       40.00 x 5.52 x 9.74  

V94434 E 13202-9F600  45°     
25.00 x 5.50 x 92.60  MD         

n 22  80.00
F9Q 760 1870cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 74kW/101PS Diesel Turbocharged SOHC TD20980

F9Q 762 1870cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 60kW/82PS Diesel Turbocharged SOHC TD20991

Primastar 1.9 dCi 80 03/2001→ Primastar 1.9 dCi 100 03/2001→

V94190 I 13201-AW300  45°  H VAG96294B IE  HR646 S 
35.40 x 7.00 x 111.00  MB       38.30 x 7.00 x 12.06  

V94191 E 13202-AW300  45°  H   
32.60 x 7.00 x 110.80  MG         

n 23  81.00
JN 1781cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 67kW/91PS Petrol  TD2457

V91338 I 035 109 601K  45°   VAG92105B E  
38.10 x 7.97 x 91.90  MD       42.30 x 7.99 x 12.08  

V91340 E 053 109 611  45°  H VAG92061B IE  
33.30 x 7.95 x 91.20  MG       36.70 x 8.00 x 12.08  

n 24  82.70
F4R 720 1998cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 88kW/120PS Petrol  TD19376

F4R 722 1998cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 88kW/120PS Petrol  TD19377

Primastar 2.0 03/2001→  

V94606 I 7701 474 287  45°  H VAG96292B IE  
33.60 x 5.50 x 110.00  MB       40.60 x 5.50 x 11.07  

V94607 E 7701 474 286  45°  H   
29.00 x 5.50 x 108.90  MG         
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NISSAN

n 25  82.80
CGA3DE 1348cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 60kW/81PS Petrol  TD16315

Micra II 1.4 i 16V 09/2000→02/2003  

V94447 I 13201-99B10  45° Y H VAG96050 I  
27.50 x 5.50 x 95.70  MB       42.00 x 5.50 x 9.72  

V94016 E 13202-99B10  45°   VAG96051 E  
22.50 x 5.50 x 95.90  MD       44.00 x 5.50 x 9.72  

n 26  84.00
M9R 1995cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 110kW/150PS Diesel  TD22892

M9R 760 1995cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 127kW/173PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD20981

M9R 780 1995cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 66-84kW/90-114PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled DOHC TD20890

M9R 782 1995cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 66kW/90PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled Direct Inj. DOHC TD24668

Primastar 2.0 dCi 120 09/2006→ Primastar dCi 90 09/2006→
Qashqai 2.0 dCi 02/2007→ Qashqai 2.0 dCi Allrad 02/2007→
X-Trail 2.0 dCi 06/2007→  

V95001 I 7701 476 596  45° Y H   
27.70 x 5.98 x 103.90  MB         

V95002 E 7701 476 595  45°  H   
26.00 x 5.97 x 103.75  MG         

n 27  84.50
CD20 1974cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 55kW/75PS Diesel  TD4698

CD20T 1974cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 66kW/90PS Diesel Turbocharged TD5509

Almera I 2.0 D 11/1995→07/2000 Avenir 2.0 TD 11/1997→09/1999
Primera 2.0 D 07/1990→01/1996 Primera 2.0 TD 09/1996→07/2002
Sunny III 2.0 D 10/1990→03/2000  

V94441 I 13201-60J04  45°   VAG92284 I  
39.10 x 7.00 x 99.70  MD       45.07 x 6.55 x 11.24  

V94476 I 13201-57J02  45°   VAG92285 E  
39.10 x 7.00 x 100.70  MD       45.05 x 7.02 x 11.23  

V94477 I 13201-60J02  45°   VAG92286 E  
39.10 x 7.00 x 99.70  MD       48.01 x 7.02 x 11.22  

V94340 E 13202-60J02  45°   VAG96133 E  
32.10 x 7.00 x 99.50  MD       45.00 x 6.60 x 11.20  

V94469 E 13202-57J02  45°   VAG96191 E  
32.10 x 7.00 x 100.50  MD       48.50 x 7.02 x 11.05  

n 28  85.00
LD20 1952cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 43-49kW/58-67PS Diesel  TD2482

LD20IIL 1952cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 47-49kW/64-67PS Diesel  TD2488

Bluebird 2.0 D 01/1980→12/1990 Laurel 2.0 D 04/1981→10/1984
Serena 2.0 D 11/1992→ Skyline 2.0 D 08/1981→07/1984
Vanette 2.0 D 10/1986→  

V94331 I   45°  H   
39.30 x 8.00 x 118.20  MB   cr      

V94453 E   45°  H   
32.10 x 8.00 x 118.10  MG   cr      
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n 29  85.00
RD28T 2826cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 85kW/116PS Diesel Turbocharged TD2511

Patrol GR I 2.8 TD 09/1988→06/1997 Patrol Hardtop 2.8 TD 05/1986→06/1990
Patrol Station Wagon 2.8 TD 06/1989→11/1995  

V94329 I 13201-22301  45°     
39.00 x 7.00 x 102.80  MD         

V94330 I 13201-22J11  45°     
39.00 x 7.00 x 101.80  MD         

V94326 E 13202-40L01  45°  H   
32.00 x 7.00 x 101.60  ME         

V94452 E 13202-V7202  45°     
32.10 x 7.00 x 102.50  MD         

n 30  85.00
RD28Ti 2826cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 95kW/129PS Diesel Turbocharged TD13751

Patrol GR II 2.8 TD 06/1997→05/2000  

V94430 I 13201-0Y000  45°   VAG96120 I  
39.10 x 7.00 x 101.70  MD       45.30 x 7.00 x 11.04  

V94431 E 13202-4P400  45°  H VAG96133 E  
32.10 x 7.00 x 101.60  MG       45.00 x 6.60 x 11.20  

n 31  86.00
SR20DE 1998cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 92-118kW/125-160PS Petrol  TD2521

SR20DE 1998cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 85kW/115PS Petrol  TD19324

SR20DI (SPI) 1998cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 85kW/115PS Petrol  TD2525

100 NX Coupe 2.0 GTI 03/1991→10/1994 100 NX 2.0 10/1990→10/1994
200 SX Coupe 2.0 i 16V 07/1988→12/1999 Almera I 2.0 GTi 07/1996→03/2000
Almera Tino 2.0 08/2000→ Primera 2.0 06/1990→01/1998
Primera 2.0 16V 06/1990→07/2002 Primera 2.0 16V 4x4 04/1991→06/1996
Primera 2.0 GT 06/1990→01/1996 Primera 2.0 i 07/1990→03/1998
Primera GT 03/1991→04/1993 Serena 2.0 16V 11/1992→
Serena SGX 09/2000→ Sunny III 2.0 GTI 16V 10/1990→05/1995
Sunny III 2.0 i 16V 10/1990→05/1995  

      VAG92318 I  HR767 S I
      43.30 x 6.02 x 10.23  HR768 S E
      VAG92320 E  
      43.00 x 6.00 x 11.24  

n 32  87.00
G9T 722 2188cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 66kW/90PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD19379

Interstar 2.2 dCI 90 07/2002→  

V94513 I 7701 472 669  45°  H   
30.70 x 6.00 x 123.10  MB         

V94514 E 7701 472 670  45°     
29.50 x 6.00 x 122.90  MD         
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n 33  87.00
LD23 2283cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 55kW/75PS Diesel  TD8360

Cabstar E 75.28 10/1998→10/2006 Serena 2.3 D 01/1995→
Trade 75 05/1997→12/2000 Vanette 2.3 D 01/1995→

V94448 I 13201-9C600  37°  H VAG96118 IE  
41.50 x 8.00 x 118.00  MG   cr    59.00 x 8.02 x 12.25  

V94449 E 13202-9C601  45°     
33.10 x 8.00 x 117.50  MD         

n 34  87.20
H20 1982cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 55kW/75PS Petrol  TD2453

Urvan 2.0 07/1981→11/1982  

V34877 E 13202-P5100  45°     
32.21 x 8.64 x 110.69  MD         

n 35  89.00
TD23 2289cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 51-56kW/69-76PS Diesel  TD2528

Cabstar 2.3 D 12/1981→06/1992 Urvan 2.3 D 01/1988→05/1997

      VAG92384 IE  
      47.00 x 8.02 x 12.04  

n 36  89.00
Z24 2388cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 74-76kW/101-103PS Petrol  TD2563

Z24i 2388cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 74-77kW/101-105PS Petrol  TD4716

Z24S 2388cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 74kW/100PS Petrol  TD2566

Cabstar 2.4 09/1985→09/1993 Pick Up 2.4 09/1985→12/1996
Pick Up 2.4  4WD 09/1985→12/1996 Pick Up 2.4  4x4 09/1985→05/1994
Pick Up 2.4 i 4WD 03/1986→04/1992 Terrano I 2.4 i 4WD 10/1987→02/1993
Urvan Bus 2.4 i 05/1989→09/1993 Vanette 2.4 i 10/1986→12/1995

V91457 I 13201-N8501  45°  H   
42.20 x 7.98 x 124.40  MB         

n 37  89.00
G9U 720 2464cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 84kW/115PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD21010

G9U 730 2464cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 99kW/135PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD18702

Interstar 2.5 dCi 120 07/2002→ Interstar dCi 100 04/2006→
Interstar dCi 120 07/2002→ Primastar 1.9 dCi 140 07/2003→

V94513 I 7701 472 669  45°  H   
30.70 x 6.00 x 123.10  MB         

V94514 E 7701 472 670  45°     
29.50 x 6.00 x 122.90  MD         
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n 38  96.00
TD27 2663cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 58-73kW/79-99PS Diesel  TD2532

TD27T 2663cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 66-74kW/90-101PS Diesel Turbocharged TD2533

Cabstar 2.7 D 02/1983→12/1990 Pick Up 2.7 D 4WD 08/1987→02/1998
Pick Up 2.7 TD 02/1998→ Terrano I 2.7 TD 4WD 02/1989→02/1996
Terrano II 2.7 TD 4WD 02/1993→01/2002  

V91493 I 13201-43G01  45°  st VAG92384 IE  
43.50 x 7.97 x 117.00  MD       47.00 x 8.02 x 12.04  

V91494 E 13202-31N01  45° ss st   
38.10 x 7.96 x 117.00  MD         

n 39  96.00
TD27TI 2664cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 92kW/125PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD9478

Terrano II 2.7 TDi 4WD 05/1996→  

V91493 I 13201-43G01  45°  st   
43.50 x 7.97 x 117.00  MD         

V91494 E 13202-31N01  45° ss st   
38.10 x 7.96 x 117.00  MD         

n 40  96.00
TD42 4169cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 92kW/125PS Diesel  TD2535

Patrol GR II 4.2 D 4x4 05/1998→03/2003 Patrol II 4.2 D 4x4 (Y61) 05/1998→03/2003

V91493 I 13201-43G01  45°  st VAG92384 IE  
43.50 x 7.97 x 117.00  MD       47.00 x 8.02 x 12.04  

V91494 E 13202-31N01  45° ss st   
38.10 x 7.96 x 117.00  MD         
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Engine Index • Indice des moteurs • Indice de motores
Indice per motore • Motorverzeichnis

ccm 9x x

OPEL

10 S 72.00 993 4 8 Petrol 2
11 N 75.00 1078 4 8 Petrol 10
11 S 75.00 1078 4 8 Petrol 10
12 N 79.00 1196 4 8 Petrol 21
12 NC 79.00 1196 4 8 Petrol 22
12 NV 77.80 1196 4 8 Petrol 19
12 NZ 72.00 1195 4 8 Petrol 4
12 S 79.00 1196 4 8 Petrol 21
12 SC 79.00 1196 4 8 Petrol 23
12 ST 77.80 1196 4 8 Petrol 20
13 N 75.00 1297 4 8 Petrol 11
13 NB 75.00 1297 4 8 Petrol 11
13 S 75.00 1297 4 8 Petrol 11
13 SB 75.00 1297 4 8 Petrol 11
14 NV 77.60 1389 4 8 Petrol 15
15 D (4EC1) 76.00 1488 4 8 Diesel 12
15 DT (T4EC1) 76.00 1488 4 8 Diesel 13
16 D 80.00 1598 4 8 Diesel 33
16 DA 80.00 1598 4 8 Diesel 33
16 N 80.00 1598 4 8 Petrol 34
16 SH 80.00 1598 4 8 Petrol 34
16 SV 79.00 1598 4 8 Petrol 24
17 D 82.50 1699 4 8 Diesel 46
17 D (4EE1) 79.00 1686 4 8 Diesel 30
17 DR 82.50 1699 4 8 Diesel 46
17 DT (TC4EE1) 79.00 1686 4 8 Diesel 31
18 E 84.80 1796 4 8 Petrol 52
18 SE 84.80 1796 4 8 Petrol 53
18 SEH 84.80 1796 4 8 Petrol 53
18 SV 84.80 1796 4 8 Petrol 53
20 NE 86.00 1998 4 8 Petrol 55
20 SE 86.00 1998 4 8 Petrol 56
20 SEH 86.00 1998 4 8 Petrol 55
20 SER 86.00 1998 4 16 Petrol 56
20 XE 86.00 1998 4 16 Petrol 57
23 DTR 92.00 2260 4 8 Diesel 69
23 YDT 92.00 2260 4 8 Diesel 69
25 TDS (VM41B) 92.00 2500 4 8 Diesel 70
4 JG2T 95.40 3059 4 8 Diesel 77
4 JG2TC 95.40 3059 4 8 Diesel 77
6 VD1 93.40 3165 6 24 Petrol 72
A 16 XER 79.00 1598 4 16 Petrol 25
A 18 XER 80.50 1796 4 16 Petrol 40
C 12 NZ 72.00 1187 4 8 Petrol 3
C 13 N 75.00 1297 4 8 Petrol 11
C 14 NZ 77.60 1389 4 8 Petrol 15
C 14 SE 77.60 1389 4 8 Petrol 16
C 16 LZ 80.00 1598 4 8 Petrol 35
C 16 NZ 79.00 1598 4 8 Petrol 24
C 16 NZ2 80.00 1598 4 8 Petrol 36
C 16 SE 79.00 1598 4 8 Petrol 24
C 16 XE 79.00 1598 4 16 Petrol 26
C 18 NE 84.80 1796 4 8 Petrol 54
C 18 NT 84.80 1796 4 8 Petrol 54
C 18 NZ 84.80 1796 4 8 Petrol 53
C 18 XE 81.60 1796 4 16 Petrol 42
C 18 XEL 81.60 1796 4 16 Petrol 42
C 20 LET 86.00 1998 4 16 Petrol 58
C 20 NE 86.00 1998 4 8 Petrol 56
C 20 SEL 86.00 1998 4 16 Petrol 59
C 20 XE 86.00 1998 4 16 Petrol 58
C 25 XE 81.60 2498 6 24 Petrol 43
C 30 SE 95.00 2969 6 24 Petrol 75
C 30 SEJ 95.00 2969 6 24 Petrol 75
C 36 GET 95.30 3638 6 24 Petrol 76
E 12 GV 79.00 1196 4 8 Regular (91) unleaded 22
E 16 NZ 79.00 1598 4 8 Petrol 24
E 16 SE 79.00 1598 4 8 Petrol 24
E 18 NV 84.80 1796 4 8 Petrol 53
E 18 NVR 84.80 1796 4 8 Petrol 53
F8Q 600 80.00 1870 4 8 Diesel 37
F8Q 606 80.00 1870 4 8 Diesel 37
F9Q 760 80.00 1870 4 8 Diesel 38
F9Q 770 80.00 1870 4 8 Diesel 38
F9Q 772 80.00 1870 4 8 Diesel 38
F9Q 774 80.00 1870 4 8 Diesel 38
F9Q762 80.00 1870 4 8 Diesel 38
G9T 720 87.00 2188 4 16 Diesel 66
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Engine Index • Indice des moteurs • Indice de motores
Indice per motore • Motorverzeichnis

ccm 9x x

OPEL

G9T 722 87.00 2188 4 16 Diesel 66
G9T 750 87.00 2188 4 16 Diesel 66
G9U 630 89.00 2464 4 16 Diesel 68
G9U 720 89.00 2464 4 16 Diesel 68
G9U 724 89.00 2464 4 16 Diesel 68
G9U 730 89.00 2464 4 16 Diesel 68
G9U 750 89.00 2464 4 16 Diesel 68
G9U 754 89.00 2464 4 16 Diesel 68
M9R 780 84.00 1995 4 16 Diesel 49
M9R 782 84.00 1995 4 16 Diesel 49
M9R 784 84.00 1995 4 16 Diesel 49
S 18 NV 84.80 1796 4 8 Petrol 53
S8U 758 93.00 2499 4 8 Diesel 71
S8U 770 93.00 2499 4 8 Diesel 71
S8U 772 93.00 2499 4 8 Diesel 71
S8U 780 93.00 2499 4 8 Diesel 71
S8U 782 93.00 2499 4 8 Diesel 71
S9W 700 94.40 2799 4 8 Diesel 73
S9W 702 94.40 2799 4 8 Diesel 74
X 10 XE 72.50 973 3 12 Petrol 5
X 12 SZ 72.00 1195 4 8 Petrol 4
X 12 XE 72.50 1199 4 16 Petrol 6
X 14 NZ 77.60 1389 4 8 Petrol 15
X 14 SZ 77.60 1389 4 8 Petrol 16
X 14 XE 77.60 1389 4 16 Petrol 17
X 15 DT (T4EC1) 76.00 1488 4 8 Diesel 14
X 16 SZ 79.00 1598 4 8 Petrol 24
X 16 SZR 79.00 1598 4 8 Petrol 27
X 16 XE 79.00 1598 4 16 Petrol 26
X 16 XEL 79.00 1598 4 16 Petrol 26
X 17 D (4EE1) 79.00 1686 4 8 Diesel 30
X 17 DT (TC4EE1) 79.00 1686 4 8 Diesel 31
X 17 DTL 82.50 1699 4 8 Diesel 47
X 18 XE 81.60 1796 4 16 Petrol 42
X 18 XE1 80.50 1796 4 16 Petrol 41
X 20 DTH 84.00 1995 4 16 Diesel 50
X 20 DTL 84.00 1995 4 16 Diesel 50
X 20 SE 86.00 1998 4 8 Petrol 60
X 20 XER 86.00 1998 4 16 Petrol 59
X 20 XEV 86.00 1998 4 16 Petrol 61
X 22 DTH 84.00 2172 4 16 Diesel 51
X 22 SE 86.00 2198 4 16 Petrol 63
X 22 XE 86.00 2198 4 16 Petrol 63
X 25 TD 80.00 2498 6 12 Diesel 39
X 25 XE 81.60 2498 6 24 Petrol 43
X 30 XE 86.00 2962 6 24 Petrol 65
Y 13 DT 69.60 1248 4 16 Diesel 1
Y 16 XE 79.00 1598 4 16 Petrol 28
Y 17 DT 79.00 1686 4 16 Diesel 32
Y 17 DTL 79.00 1686 4 16 Diesel 32
Y 20 DTH 84.00 1995 4 16 Diesel 50
Y 20 DTL 84.00 1995 4 16 Diesel 50
Y 22 DTH 84.00 2172 4 16 Diesel 51
Y 22 DTR 84.00 2172 4 16 Diesel 51
Y 22 SE 86.00 2198 4 16 Petrol 63
Y 22 XE 86.00 2198 4 16 Petrol 63
Y 26 SE 83.20 2597 6 24 Petrol 48
Z 10 XE 72.50 973 3 12 Petrol 5
Z 10 XEP 73.40 998 3 12 Petrol 7
Z 12 XE 72.50 1199 4 16 Petrol 6
Z 12 XEP 73.40 1229 4 16 Petrol 8
Z 13 DT 69.60 1248 4 16 Diesel 1
Z 13 DTH 69.60 1248 4 16 Diesel 1
Z 13 DTJ 69.60 1248 4 16 Diesel 1
Z 14 XE 77.60 1389 4 16 Petrol 18
Z 14 XEP 73.40 1364 4 16 Petrol 9
Z 16 LER 79.00 1598 4 16 Petrol 25
Z 16 SE 79.00 1598 4 8 Petrol 27
Z 16 XE 79.00 1598 4 16 Petrol 28
Z 16 XE1 79.00 1598 4 16 Petrol 29
Z 16 XEP 79.00 1598 4 16 Petrol 29
Z 16 XER 79.00 1598 4 16 Petrol 29
Z 17 DTH 79.00 1686 4 16 Diesel 32
Z 17 DTL 79.00 1686 4 16 Diesel 32
Z 18 XE 80.50 1796 4 16 Petrol 41
Z 18 XEL 80.50 1796 4 16 Petrol 41
Z 18 XEP 80.50 1796 4 16 Petrol 40
Z 18 XER 80.50 1796 4 16 Petrol 40
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Engine Index • Indice des moteurs • Indice de motores
Indice per motore • Motorverzeichnis

ccm 9x x

OPEL

Z 19 DT 82.00 1910 4 8 Diesel 44
Z 19 DTH 82.00 1910 4 16 Diesel 45
Z 19 DTJ 82.00 1910 4 16 Diesel 45
Z 19 DTL 82.00 1910 4 8 Diesel 44
Z 20 LEL 86.00 1998 4 16 Petrol 59
Z 20 LER 86.00 1998 4 16 Petrol 59
Z 20 LET 86.00 1998 4 16 Petrol 59
Z 20 NET 86.00 1998 4 16 Petrol 62
Z 22 SE 86.00 2198 4 16 Petrol 64
Z 22 XE 86.00 2198 4 16 Petrol 63
Z 22 YH 86.00 2198 4 16 Petrol 64
Z 32 SE 88.50 3175 6 24 Petrol 67
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OPEL

n 1  69.60
Y 13 DT 1248cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 51kW/70PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD20084

Z 13 DT 1248cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 51kW/70PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD17477

Z 13 DTH 1248cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 66-74kW/90-101PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD18653

Z 13 DTJ 1248cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 55kW/75PS Diesel Turbocharged TD18989

Agila 1.3 CDTI 08/2003→ Astra H 1.3 CDTI 04/2005→
Combo 1.3 CDTI 16V 10/2004→ Corsa C 1.3 CDTI 06/2003→
Corsa C Van 1.3 CDTI 16V 08/2005→ Corsa D 1.3 CDTI 07/2006→
Meriva 1.3 CDTI 09/2003→05/2010 Tigra Twintop 1.3 CDTI 06/2004→

V95015 I 641 072  45° Y H   HR5088 S 
21.85 x 6.00 x 109.20  MB   cr      

V95016 E 641 071  45°  H   
21.80 x 6.00 x 109.20  MG   cr      

n 2  72.00
10 S 993cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 33-35kW/45-48PS Petrol  TD2578

Corsa A 1.0 09/1982→03/1993 Corsa A Van 1.0 02/1986→04/1989
Kadett A 1.0 S 09/1962→08/1965 Kadett D 1.0 09/1979→08/1984

V34186 I 642 188  45°     HR291 S I
32.10 x 7.00 x 99.50  MB         
01/83→12/88, Eng.→3446806        

V94262 I 1 642 190  45°  H   
32.00 x 7.20 x 99.30  MB         
Eng.→3446806        
1 Oversize stem 1 Oversize stem 1 Oversize stem 1 Oversize stem 1 Oversize stem

n 3  72.00
C 12 NZ 1187cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 33kW/45PS Petrol SOHC TD4780

Combo 1.2 07/1994→10/2001 Corsa A 1.2 i 09/1989→09/2000
Corsa B 1.2 i 03/1993→09/2000  

V91211 I 641 002  45°  H VAG96022 IE  HR342 S 
33.10 x 7.00 x 104.50  MB       45.80 x 7.02 x 11.04  

V91212 E 641 302  45°     
29.10 x 6.99 x 104.60  MD   cr      

n 4  72.00
12 NZ 1195cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 33kW/45PS Petrol SOHC TD4719

X 12 SZ 1195cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 33kW/45PS Petrol SOHC TD2732

Combo 1.2 07/1994→10/2001 Corsa B 1.2 i 03/1993→09/2000

V91211 I 641 002  45°  H VAG96022 IE  HR342 S 
33.10 x 7.00 x 104.50  MB       45.80 x 7.02 x 11.04  

V91212 E 641 302  45°     
29.10 x 6.99 x 104.60  MD   cr      
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OPEL

n 5  72.50
X 10 XE 973cc 3 Cyl. 12 Valves 40kW/54PS Petrol DOHC TD5512

Z 10 XE 973cc 3 Cyl. 12 Valves 43kW/58PS Petrol DOHC TD14008

Agila 1.0 12V 09/2000→ Corsa B 1.0 i 12V 11/1996→09/2000
Corsa C 1.0 09/2000→  

V94245 I 641 051  45°  H VAG96077 IE  HR5096 S 
28.00 x 5.00 x 93.90  MB   cr    39.00 x 5.00 x 10.04  

V94246 E 641 364  45°     
25.00 x 5.00 x 93.90  MD   cr      

n 6  72.50
X 12 XE 1199cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 48kW/65PS Petrol DOHC TD9508

Z 12 XE 1199cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 55kW/75PS Petrol DOHC TD14009

Agila 1.2 16V 09/2000→ Astra G 1.2 16V 02/1998→01/2005
Corsa B 1.2 i 16V 03/1998→09/2000 Corsa C 1.2 09/2000→
Corsa C 1.2 16V 09/2000→  

V94245 I 641 051  45°  H VAG96077 IE  HR5048 S 
28.00 x 5.00 x 93.90  MB   cr    39.00 x 5.00 x 10.04  

V94246 E 641 364  45°     
25.00 x 5.00 x 93.90  MD   cr      

n 7  73.40
Z 10 XEP 998cc 3 Cyl. 12 Valves 44kW/60PS Petrol DOHC TD17475

Agila 1.0 08/2003→ Astra G 1.0 08/2003→05/2004
Corsa C 1.0 06/2003→ Corsa D 1.0 07/2006→

V94245 I 641 051  45°  H VAG96077 IE  
28.00 x 5.00 x 93.90  MB   cr    39.00 x 5.00 x 10.04  

V94246 E 641 364  45°     
25.00 x 5.00 x 93.90  MD   cr      

n 8  73.40
Z 12 XEP 1229cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 59kW/80PS Petrol DOHC TD18012

Agila 1.2 16V Twinport 07/2004→ Astra H 1.2 08/2005→
Corsa C 1.2 Twinport 07/2004→ Corsa C Van 1.2 07/2005→
Corsa D 1.2 07/2006→ Corsa D 1.2 LPG 09/2009→

V94245 I 641 051  45°  H VAG96077 IE  HR5048 S 
28.00 x 5.00 x 93.90  MB   cr    39.00 x 5.00 x 10.04  

V94246 E 641 364  45°     
25.00 x 5.00 x 93.90  MD   cr      

n 9  73.40
Z 14 XEP 1364cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 66kW/89PS Petrol DOHC TD17476

Astra F 1.4 Comfort 09/2003→01/2005 Astra G 1.4 09/2007→12/2009
Astra H 1.4 03/2004→ Combo 1.4 10/2004→
Combo 1.4 16V 08/2005→ Corsa C 1.4 08/2003→
Corsa C 1.4 Twinport 06/2003→ Corsa D 1.4 07/2006→
Meriva 1.4 16V Twinport 07/2004→05/2010 Tigra Twintop 1.4 06/2004→

V94245 I 641 051  45°  H VAG96077 IE  HR5048 S 
28.00 x 5.00 x 93.90  MB   cr    39.00 x 5.00 x 10.04  

V94246 E 641 364  45°     
25.00 x 5.00 x 93.90  MD   cr      
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OPEL

n 10  75.00
11 N 1078cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 33-37kW/45-50PS Petrol  TD2580

11 S 1078cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 40kW/54PS Petrol  TD2581

Kadett B 1.1 09/1965→08/1973 Kadett B 1.1 S 09/1965→07/1971

V34186 I 642 188  45°     
32.10 x 7.00 x 99.50  MB         

n 11  75.00
13 N 1297cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 39-44kW/53-60PS Petrol SOHC TD4723

13 NB 1297cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 44kW/60PS Petrol SOHC TD4724

13 S 1297cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 42-55kW/57-75PS Petrol SOHC TD4725

13 SB 1297cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 51kW/70PS Petrol SOHC TD4726

C 13 N 1297cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 44kW/60PS Petrol SOHC TD4781

Ascona B 1.3 N 03/1979→08/1986 Ascona B 1.3 S 08/1979→08/1988
Ascona C 1.3 N 03/1979→08/1986 Ascona C 1.3 S 08/1979→08/1988
Ascona C CC 1.3 N 03/1979→08/1986 Ascona C CC 1.3 S 08/1979→08/1988
Corsa A 1.3 09/1985→10/1989 Corsa A 1.3 GL 09/1982→03/1993
Corsa A 1.3 i 09/1985→09/1990 Corsa A 1.3 S 09/1982→10/1989
Corsa A Van 1.3 09/1982→10/1989 Kadett D 1.3 N 08/1979→08/1991
Kadett D 1.3 S 08/1979→02/1993 Kadett E 1.3 i 08/1979→08/1991
Kadett E 1.3 N 08/1979→08/1991 Kadett E 1.3 S 08/1979→02/1993
Kadett E Convertible 1.3 S 08/1979→02/1993 Kadett E Van 1.3 N 08/1979→08/1991
Manta B 1.3 N 03/1979→12/1980 Manta B 1.3 S 08/1979→08/1986

V90107 I 642763  45°  H VAG96026 IE  HR342 S 
33.02 x 7.01 x 104.90  MB   cr    43.00 x 7.02 x 11.04  

V90108 E   45°   →12/86  
29.00 x 6.99 x 104.60  MD       VAG96022 IE  
      45.80 x 7.02 x 11.04  
      01/87→  

n 12  76.00
15 D (4EC1) 1488cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 37kW/50PS Diesel SOHC TD4732

Corsa A 1.5 D 06/1987→09/2000 Corsa A Van 1.5 D 06/1987→09/2000
Corsa B 1.5 D 06/1987→09/2000  

V91230 I   45°  H VAG92321 IE  
34.70 x 6.99 x 104.00  MB       43.00 x 7.00 x 11.56  

V91231 E 641 300  45°  st   
30.70 x 6.98 x 104.00  MD   cr      

n 13  76.00
15 DT (T4EC1) 1488cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 49-53kW/67-72PS Diesel Turbocharged SOHC TD4733

Corsa A 1.5 TD 10/1987→09/2000 Corsa B 1.5 TD 10/1987→09/2000
Kadett E 1.5 TD 07/1988→08/1991  

V91230 I   45°  H VAG92321 IE  
34.70 x 6.99 x 104.00  MB       43.00 x 7.00 x 11.56  

V91232 E 641 322  45° ss st   
30.70 x 6.98 x 104.15  MD   cr      
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n 14  76.00
X 15 DT (T4EC1) 1488cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 49kW/67PS Diesel Turbocharged TD5301

Corsa B 1.5 TD 10/1987→09/2000  

V91230 I   45°  H   
34.70 x 6.99 x 104.00  MB         

V91232 E 641 322  45° ss st   
30.70 x 6.98 x 104.15  MD   cr      

n 15  77.60
14 NV 1389cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 53-55kW/72-75PS Petrol SOHC TD4728

C 14 NZ 1389cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 44kW/60PS Petrol SOHC TD4782

X 14 NZ 1389cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 44kW/60PS Petrol SOHC TD14828

Astra F 1.4 09/1991→09/1993 Astra F 1.4 i 09/1991→01/1999
Combo 1.4 07/1994→10/2001 Corsa A 1.4 i 01/1985→09/2000
Corsa A 1.4 S 09/1989→03/1993 Corsa B 1.4 i 10/1989→09/2000
Kadett E 1.4 i 01/1990→07/1994 Kadett E 1.4 S 07/1989→02/1993
Kadett E Convertible 1.4 S 07/1989→02/1993 Kadett E Convertible 1.4 i 01/1990→07/1994
Kadett E Van 1.4 i 01/1990→07/1994 Vectra A 1.4 S 04/1988→06/1992
Vectra A CC 1.4 S 04/1988→06/1992  

V91211 I 641 002  45°  H VAG96022 IE  HR342 S 
33.10 x 7.00 x 104.50  MB       45.80 x 7.02 x 11.04  

V91212 E 641 302  45°     
29.10 x 6.99 x 104.60  MD   cr      

n 16  77.60
C 14 SE 1389cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 60kW/82PS Petrol SOHC TD4783

X 14 SZ 1389cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 40-44kW/54-60PS Petrol  TD8405

Astra F 1.4 Si 03/1992→03/2001 Astra F Convertible 1.4 Si 03/1992→03/2001
Combo 1.4 07/1994→10/2001 Corsa A 1.4 Si 09/1991→09/2000
Corsa B 1.4 i 10/1989→09/2000 Corsa B 1.4 Si 09/1991→09/2000
Corsa B Van 1.4 i 08/1999→09/2000 Kadett E 1.4 S 09/1989→08/1991

V91959 I 641 015  45°  H VAG96022 IE  HR342 S 
38.00 x 7.00 x 104.60  MB   cr    45.80 x 7.02 x 11.04  

V91960 E 641 317  45°     
31.00 x 7.00 x 104.60  MD         

n 17  77.60
X 14 XE 1389cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 66kW/89PS Petrol DOHC TD2733

Astra F 1.4 i 16V 01/1996→01/2005 Astra G 1.4 16V 01/1996→01/2005
Combo 1.4 16V 08/1999→10/2001 Corsa B 1.4 i 16V 09/1994→09/2000
Tigra Coupe 1.4 16V 07/1994→12/2000  

V91995 I 641 034  45°  H VAG96028 IE  HR791 S 
31.10 x 6.00 x 103.10  MB   cr    45.00 x 5.99 x 10.05  

V94050 I 1   45°  H   
31.10 x 5.97 x 102.90  MB   cr      

V91996 E 641 340  45° ss    
27.60 x 6.00 x 102.20  MD   cr      

V94051 E 1 641 340  45° ss    
27.60 x 5.95 x 101.95  MD   cr      
1 Service valve, for use on re-surfaced  1 Service valve, for use on re-surfaced  1 Service valve, for use on re-surfaced  1 Service valve, for use on re-surfaced  1 Service valve, for use on re-surfaced

cylinder head only cylinder head only cylinder head only cylinder head only cylinder head only
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n 18  77.60
Z 14 XE 1389cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 66kW/89PS Petrol DOHC TD14920

Astra G 1.4 16V 01/1996→01/2005 Corsa C 1.4 09/2000→

V91995 I 641 034  45°  H VAG96137 IE  HR791 S 
31.10 x 6.00 x 103.10  MB   cr    45.00 x 6.02 x 10.05  

V91996 E 641 340  45° ss  VAG96151 IE  
27.60 x 6.00 x 102.20  MD   cr    45.00 x 6.02 x 10.09  

n 19  77.80
12 NV 1196cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 38kW/52PS Petrol  TD4718

Corsa A 1.2 N 01/1990→03/1993  

V90107 I 642763  45°  H   HR342 S 
33.02 x 7.01 x 104.90  MB   cr      

V90108 E   45°     
29.00 x 6.99 x 104.60  MD         

n 20  77.80
12 ST 1196cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 40-43kW/55-58PS Petrol SOHC TD4722

Corsa A 1.2 S 09/1982→03/1993 Corsa A Van 1.2 09/1982→03/1993
Kadett D 1.2 08/1982→08/1984  

V90107 I 642763  45°  H VAG96026 IE  HR342 S 
33.02 x 7.01 x 104.90  MB   cr    43.00 x 7.02 x 11.04  

V90108 E   45°   01/83→12/86  
29.00 x 6.99 x 104.60  MD       VAG96022 IE  
      45.80 x 7.02 x 11.04  
      01/87→12/92  

n 21  79.00
12 N 1196cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 38-40kW/52-55PS Petrol OHV TD2583

12 S 1196cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 40-44kW/54-60PS Petrol OHV TD4720

Ascona A 1.2 S 04/1972→08/1975 Ascona B 1.2 08/1976→02/1979
Ascona B 1.2 S 09/1975→02/1979 Corsa A 1.2 09/1982→08/1990
Corsa A 1.2 S 09/1982→10/1987 Corsa A Van 1.2 02/1986→07/1990
Kadett B 1.2 08/1971→08/1973 Kadett B 1.2 S 08/1971→08/1973
Kadett B Coupe 1.2 08/1971→08/1973 Kadett C 1.2 08/1973→07/1979
Kadett C 1.2 S 08/1973→07/1979 Kadett C Coupe 1.2 08/1973→07/1979
Kadett D 1.2 08/1979→07/1982 Kadett D 1.2 S 08/1979→08/1984
Manta A Coupe 1.2 04/1972→08/1975 Manta B 1.2 N 08/1976→07/1983
Manta B 1.2 S 09/1975→02/1979  

V34186 I 642 188  45°   VAG96022 IE  HR291 S 
32.10 x 7.00 x 99.50  MB       45.80 x 7.02 x 11.04  
Eng.→1154132        

V94262 I 1 642 190  45°  H   
32.00 x 7.20 x 99.30  MB         
Eng.→1154132        

V35005 E 1 642 816  45° ss    
27.15 x 7.05 x 101.40  MG         
Eng.→1154132        

V94272 E 642 905  45° ss H   
29.00 x 7.20 x 101.10  MG         
Eng.1154133→        
1 Oversize stem 1 Oversize stem 1 Oversize stem 1 Oversize stem 1 Oversize stem
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n 22  79.00
12 NC 1196cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 33kW/45PS Petrol OHV TD4717

E 12 GV 1196cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 33kW/45PS Regular (91) unleaded TD4809

Corsa A 1.2 09/1982→08/1990 Corsa A 1.2 N 01/1985→10/1987
Corsa A Van 1.2 02/1986→04/1989  

      VAG96123 I  HR291 S I
      42.25 x 7.02 x 13.05  

n 23  79.00
12 SC 1196cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 40kW/54PS Petrol OHV TD4721

Kadett E 1.2 09/1984→07/1986 Kadett E Van 1.2 09/1984→07/1986

V94272 E 642 905  45° ss H   HR291 S I
29.00 x 7.20 x 101.10  MG         

n 24  79.00
16 SV 1598cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 60kW/82PS Petrol SOHC TD4740

C 16 NZ 1598cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 55kW/75PS Petrol SOHC TD4785

C 16 SE 1598cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 74kW/100PS Petrol SOHC TD4787

E 16 NZ 1598cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 55kW/75PS Petrol SOHC TD4810

E 16 SE 1598cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 74kW/100PS Petrol SOHC TD4811

X 16 SZ 1598cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 52kW/71PS Petrol SOHC TD2734

Ascona C 1.6 09/1986→08/1988 Ascona C 1.6 i 09/1986→08/1988
Ascona C CC 1.6 09/1986→08/1988 Ascona C CC 1.6 i 09/1986→08/1988
Astra F 1.6 i 09/1991→01/1998 Astra F 1.6 Si 03/1992→12/1994
Astra F Convertible 1.6 i 02/1993→08/1996 Corsa A 1.6 GSI 05/1988→03/1993
Kadett E 1.6 09/1986→02/1993 Kadett E 1.6 i 09/1986→07/1994
Kadett E 1.6 S 09/1986→02/1993 Kadett E Convertible 1.6 i 09/1986→02/1993
Kadett E Van 1.6 i 09/1986→07/1994 Vectra A 1.6 09/1988→05/1993
Vectra A 1.6 i 09/1988→11/1995 Vectra A CC 1.6 i 09/1988→11/1995
Vectra A CC 1.6 S 09/1988→05/1993  

V91137 I 642 679  45°  H VAG96022 IE  HR342 S 
37.92 x 7.00 x 101.00  MB       45.80 x 7.02 x 11.04  

V91138 E 642 854  45°     
30.87 x 6.98 x 101.08  MD         

n 25  79.00
A 16 XER 1598cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 85kW/116PS Petrol DOHC TD22587

Z 16 LER 1598cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 141kW/192PS Petrol Turbocharged TD20059

Astra H 1.6 12/2006→ Corsa D 1.6 Turbo 06/2011→
Zafira 1.6 01/2008→  

V98024 I   45°     
31.00 x 5.00 x 114.00  MB   cr      

V98025 E   45°     
27.50 x 5.00 x 113.20  MG   cr      
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n 26  79.00
C 16 XE 1598cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 80kW/109PS Petrol DOHC TD4789

X 16 XE 1598cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 78kW/106PS Petrol DOHC TD2735

X 16 XEL 1598cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 74/78kW/100/106PS Petrol DOHC TD4820

Astra F 1.6 i 16V 08/1994→01/2005 Astra G 1.6 16V 08/1994→01/2005
Corsa B 1.6 GSI 16V 03/1993→09/2000 Corsa B 1.6 i 16V 09/1994→09/2000
Tigra Coupe 1.6 16V 07/1994→08/1998 Vectra B 1.6 i 16V 10/1995→07/2002
Vectra B CC 1.6 i 16V 10/1995→07/2002 Zafira 1.6 16V 04/1999→06/2005

V91995 I 641 034  45°  H VAG96028 IE  HR791 S 
31.10 x 6.00 x 103.10  MB   cr    45.00 x 5.99 x 10.05  

V94050 I 1   45°  H   
31.10 x 5.97 x 102.90  MB   cr      

V91996 E 641 340  45° ss    
27.60 x 6.00 x 102.20  MD   cr      

V94051 E 1 641 340  45° ss    
27.60 x 5.95 x 101.95  MD   cr      
1 Service valve, for use on re-surfaced  1 Service valve, for use on re-surfaced 1 Service valve, for use on re-surfaced 1 Service valve, for use on re-surfaced 1 Service valve, for use on re-surfaced

cylinder head only cylinder head only cylinder head only cylinder head only cylinder head only

n 27  79.00
X 16 SZR 1598cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 55kW/75PS Petrol SOHC TD4819

Z 16 SE 1598cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 62kW/84PS Petrol SOHC TD15089

Astra F 1.6 i 09/1991→01/2005 Astra G 1.6 09/1991→04/2005
Astra G Van 1.6 09/1991→04/2005 Combo 1.6 08/2001→
Meriva 1.6 05/2003→ Vectra B 1.6 i 10/1995→07/2003
Vectra B CC 1.6 i 10/1995→07/2003  

V91137 I 642 679  45°  H VAG96022 IE  HR342 S 
37.92 x 7.00 x 101.00  MB       45.80 x 7.02 x 11.04  

V94353 E 642 911  45°  H   
31.00 x 7.00 x 101.00  MG   cr      

n 28  79.00
Y 16 XE 1598cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 74kW/100PS Petrol DOHC TD13688

Z 16 XE 1598cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 74kW/100PS Petrol DOHC TD14923

Astra G 1.6 16V 08/1994→01/2005 Astra G Convertible 1.6 16V 02/1998→10/2005
Meriva 1.6 16V 05/2003→ Vectra B 1.6 i 16V 10/1995→07/2002
Vectra B CC 1.6 i 16V 10/1995→07/2002 Vectra C 1.6 10/1995→
Vectra C 1.6 16V 10/1995→ Zafira 1.6 16V 04/1999→06/2005

V91995 I 641 034  45°  H   HR791 S 
31.10 x 6.00 x 103.10  MB   cr      

V91996 E 641 340  45° ss    
27.60 x 6.00 x 102.20  MD   cr      
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n 29  79.00
Z 16 XE1 1598cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 77kW/105PS Petrol Injection DOHC TD23720

Z 16 XEP 1598cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 74-77kW/101-105PS Petrol DOHC TD17892

Z 16 XER 1598cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 85kW/116PS Petrol DOHC TD20060

Astra G 1.6 12/2002→01/2005 Astra G Coupe 1.6 16V 03/2000→05/2005
Astra H 1.6 03/2004→ Astra H TwinTop 1.6 12/2006→
Zafira 1.6 07/2005→  

V98077 I 642 011  45°     HR5087 S 
31.20 x 5.00 x 117.20  MB   cr      

V98078 E 641 379  45°     
27.50 x 5.00 x 116.20  MG   cr      

n 30  79.00
17 D (4EE1) 1686cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 44kW/60PS Diesel SOHC TD5284

X 17 D (4EE1) 1686cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 44kW/60PS Diesel SOHC TD5298

Combo 1.7 D 07/1994→10/2001 Corsa B 1.7 D 02/1996→09/2000
Corsa B Van 1.7 D 02/1996→09/2000  

V91230 I   45°  H VAG92321 IE  
34.70 x 6.99 x 104.00  MB       43.00 x 7.00 x 11.56  

V91231 E 641 300  45°  st   
30.70 x 6.98 x 104.00  MD   cr      

n 31  79.00
17 DT (TC4EE1) 1686cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 60kW/81PS Diesel Turbocharged SOHC TD4747

X 17 DT (TC4EE1) 1686cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 60kW/81PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled SOHC TD4822

Astra F 1.7 TDS 12/1991→09/1998 Vectra A 1.7 TD 03/1990→11/1995
Vectra A CC 1.7 TD 03/1990→11/1995 Vectra B 1.7 TD 03/1990→12/1998
Vectra B CC 1.7 TD 03/1990→12/1998  

V91230 I   45°  H VAG92321 IE  
34.70 x 6.99 x 104.00  MB       43.00 x 7.00 x 11.56  

V91232 E 641 322  45° ss st   
30.70 x 6.98 x 104.15  MD   cr      

n 32  79.00
Y 17 DT 1686cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 55kW/75PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled DOHC TD13689

Y 17 DTL 1686cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 48kW/65PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled DOHC TD14921

Z 17 DTH 1686cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 74kW/100PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled DOHC TD17478

Z 17 DTL 1686cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 59kW/80PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled DOHC TD17947

Astra G 1.7 CDTI 04/2003→01/2005 Astra G 1.7 DTI 16V 02/2000→01/2005
Astra H 1.7 CDTI 04/2003→ Combo 1.7 CDTI 16V 12/2004→
Combo 1.7 DI 16V 10/2001→ Combo 1.7 DTI 16V 10/2001→
Corsa C 1.7 CDTI 06/2003→ Corsa C 1.7 DI 09/2000→
Corsa C 1.7 DTI 09/2000→ Corsa C Van 1.7 DI 16V 09/2000→
Corsa C Van 1.7 DTI 16V 09/2000→ Meriva 1.7 CDTI 09/2003→
Meriva 1.7 DTI 09/2003→  

V94426 I 641 025  45°   VAG96291 IE  HR791 S 
27.50 x 6.00 x 98.40  MD       42.00 x 6.00 x 11.05  

V94427 E 641 387  45° ss    
26.50 x 6.00 x 98.10  MD         
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n 33  80.00
16 D 1598cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 40kW/54PS Diesel SOHC TD4734

16 DA 1598cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 40kW/54PS Diesel SOHC TD4735

Ascona C 1.6 D 03/1982→08/1988 Ascona C CC 1.6 D 03/1982→08/1988
Kadett D 1.6 D 03/1982→01/1989 Kadett E 1.6 D 03/1982→12/1989
Kadett E Van 1.6 D 03/1982→01/1989  

V90230 I   45°  H VAG96021 IE  HR343 S 
36.10 x 7.98 x 123.40  MB       50.00 x 8.00 x 12.02  

V90231 E   45°     
32.10 x 7.97 x 123.40  MD   cr      

n 34  80.00
16 N 1598cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 55kW/75PS Petrol SOHC TD5281

16 SH 1598cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 66kW/89PS Petrol SOHC TD4739

Ascona C 1.6 09/1981→08/1988 Ascona C 1.6 S 09/1981→08/1986
Ascona C CC 1.6 09/1981→08/1988 Ascona C CC 1.6 S 09/1981→08/1986
Kadett D 1.6 09/1979→08/1984 Kadett D 1.6 S 09/1981→08/1986
Kadett E 1.6 S 09/1981→08/1986  

V90166 I   45°  H VAG96023 IE  HR343 S 
35.00 x 7.98 x 105.99  MB       43.00 x 8.02 x 12.02  

n 35  80.00
C 16 LZ 1598cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 55kW/75PS Petrol  TD4784

Ascona C 1.6 i 09/1986→08/1988 Ascona C CC 1.6 i 09/1986→08/1988
Kadett E 1.6 i 09/1986→02/1993 Kadett E Convertible 1.6 i 09/1986→02/1993

V91137 I 642 679  45°  H VAG96022 IE  HR342 S 
37.92 x 7.00 x 101.00  MB       45.80 x 7.02 x 11.04  

V91138 E 642 854  45°     
30.87 x 6.98 x 101.08  MD         

n 36  80.00
C 16 NZ2 1598cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 55kW/75PS Petrol  TD5308

Vectra A 1.6 i 09/1988→11/1995 Vectra A CC 1.6 i 09/1988→11/1995

V91137 I 642 679  45°  H   HR342 S 
37.92 x 7.00 x 101.00  MB         

V91138 E 642 854  45°     
30.87 x 6.98 x 101.08  MD         

n 37  80.00
F8Q 600 1870cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 44kW/60PS Diesel SOHC TD21361

F8Q 606 1870cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 44kW/60PS Diesel SOHC TD21359

Arena 1.9 D 03/1998→08/2001 Arena Van 1.9 D 03/1998→08/2001

V94338 I   45°  H VAG92329B IE  HR569 S 
35.30 x 8.00 x 110.00  MB       39.00 x 8.00 x 13.07  

V94339 E 7701 469 373  45° ss H VAG96226B IE  
31.50 x 8.00 x 109.80  MG       39.00 x 8.02 x 13.13  
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n 38  80.00
F9Q 760 1870cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 74kW/100PS Diesel Turbocharged SOHC TD18872

F9Q 770 1870cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 59kW/80PS Diesel Turbocharged SOHC TD19374

F9Q 772 1870cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 60kW/82PS Diesel Turbocharged SOHC TD23125

F9Q 774 1870cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 60kW/81PS Diesel Turbocharged SOHC TD18252

F9Q762 1870cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 59-60kW/80-82PS Diesel Turbocharged SOHC TD18494

Movano 1.9 DTI 09/2000→ Vivaro 1.9 DI 08/2001→
Vivaro 1.9 DTI 08/2001→  

V94190 I 44 15 921  45°  H VAG96294B IE  HR599 S 
35.40 x 7.00 x 111.00  MB       38.30 x 7.00 x 12.06  

V94191 E 44 15 922  45°  H   
32.60 x 7.00 x 110.80  MG         

n 39  80.00
X 25 TD 2498cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 96kW/130PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled SOHC TD4828

X 25 TD 2498cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 96kW/131PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled SOHC TD17322

Omega B 2.5 TD 04/1994→07/2003  

V94526 I   45° ss H   HR280 S 
35.90 x 6.00 x 103.70  MG   cr      

V94555 E   45° ss H   
30.90 x 6.00 x 103.50  MG   cr      

n 40  80.50
A 18 XER 1796cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 103kW/140PS Petrol DOHC TD22591

Z 18 XEP 1796cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 103kW/140PS Petrol DOHC TD18437

Z 18 XER 1796cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 103kW/140PS Petrol DOHC TD18730

Astra H 1.8 08/2005→ Astra H TwinTop 1.8 09/2005→
Insignia 1.8 07/2008→ Signum 1.8 09/2005→
Vectra C 1.8 01/2006→ Zafira 1.8 07/2005→

V98024 I   45°     
31.00 x 5.00 x 114.00  MB   cr      

V98025 E   45°     
27.50 x 5.00 x 113.20  MG   cr      

n 41  80.50
X 18 XE1 1796cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 85kW/115PS Petrol DOHC TD9509

Z 18 XE 1796cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 92kW/125PS Petrol DOHC TD14922

Z 18 XEL 1796cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 81-85kW/110-116PS Petrol DOHC TD17894

Astra G 1.8 16V 02/1998→10/2005 Astra G Coupe 1.8 16V 03/2000→10/2000
Astra H 1.8 03/2004→ Astra H TwinTop 1.8 09/2005→
Corsa C 1.8 09/2000→ Meriva 1.8 05/2003→05/2010
Signum 1.8 05/2003→ Tigra Twintop 1.8 06/2004→
Vectra B 1.8 i 16V 10/1995→07/2003 Vectra B CC 1.8 i 16V 10/1995→07/2003
Vectra C 1.8 04/2002→ Vectra C 1.8 16V 04/2002→
Zafira 1.8 16V 04/1999→06/2005  

V94249 I 641 048  45°  H VAG96076 I  HR5048 S 
31.20 x 5.00 x 101.40  MB   cr    39.00 x 5.00 x 10.04  

V94250 E 641 357  45° ss  VAG96077 E  
27.50 x 5.00 x 100.80  MD   cr    39.00 x 5.00 x 10.04  
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n 42  81.60
C 18 XE 1796cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 92kW/125PS Petrol DOHC TD4795

C 18 XEL 1796cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 85kW/115PS Petrol DOHC TD4796

X 18 XE 1796cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 85kW/115PS Petrol DOHC TD4823

Astra F 1.8 i 16V 06/1993→03/2001 Astra F Convertible 1.8 i 16V 07/1994→03/2001

V91997 I 641 022  45°  H VAG96028 IE  HR791 S 
32.10 x 5.97 x 102.10  MB   cr    45.00 x 5.99 x 10.05  

V91998 E 641 325  45° ss    
29.10 x 5.96 x 92.25  MD   cr      

n 43  81.60
C 25 XE 2498cc V6 Cyl. 24 Valves 125kW/170PS Petrol DOHC TD4804

X 25 XE 2498cc V6 Cyl. 24 Valves 125kW/170PS Petrol DOHC TD2738

Calibra A Coupe 2.5 i V6 04/1993→07/1997 Omega B 2.5 V6 03/1994→09/2000
Vectra A 2.5 CD 4x4 08/1992→08/1995 Vectra A 2.5 V6 02/1993→11/1995
Vectra A CC 2.5 V6 02/1993→11/1995 Vectra B 2.5 i 500 2.5 05/1998→09/2000
Vectra B 2.5 i V6 10/1995→09/2000 Vectra B CC 2.5 i V6 10/1995→09/2000

V91997 I 641 022  45°  H VAG96028 IE  HR5062 S 
32.10 x 5.97 x 102.10  MB   cr    45.00 x 5.99 x 10.05  

V91998 E 641 325  45° ss    
29.10 x 5.96 x 92.25  MD   cr      

n 44  82.00
Z 19 DT 1910cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 74-88kW/100-120PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD18046

Z 19 DTL 1910cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 74kW/100PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD18671

Astra H 1.9 CDTI 06/2004→ Signum 1.9 CDTI 04/2004→
Vectra C 1.9 CDTI 04/2004→ Zafira 1.9 CDTI 07/2005→

V94470 I 46 750 859  45°  H VAG96124 IE  HR363 S 
35.30 x 8.00 x 115.00  MG   cr    42.90 x 8.02 x 14.06  

V94065 E 608 14 604  45°   VAG96203 IE  
34.50 x 8.00 x 115.00  MD   cr    43.00 x 8.03 x 14.08  

V94471 E 46 783 962  45°  H VAG96210 IE  
34.50 x 8.00 x 115.00  MG   cr    43.00 x 8.04 x 14.04  

n 45  82.00
Z 19 DTH 1910cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 88-110kW/120-150PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD18014

Z 19 DTJ 1910cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 88kW/120PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD18011

Astra H 1.9 CDTI 09/2004→ Astra H 1.9 CDTI 16V 04/2004→
Astra H TwinTop 1.9 CDTi 09/2005→ Signum 1.9 CDTI 04/2004→
Vectra C 1.9 CDTI 04/2004→ Zafira 1.9 CDTI 07/2005→

V94588 I 641 075  45° Y H   HR5095 S 
27.90 x 6.00 x 114.00  MB   cr      
Eng.→17180894        

V98005 I   45°     
28.00 x 5.00 x 114.40  MB   cr      
Eng.17180895→        

V94589 E 46 787 902  45°  H   
25.80 x 6.00 x 114.30  MG   cr      
Eng.→17180894        

V98006 E   45°     
24.50 x 5.00 x 114.40  MG   cr      
Eng.17180895→        
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n 46  82.50
17 D 1699cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 42kW/57PS Diesel SOHC TD4742

17 DR 1699cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 42-44kW/57-60PS Diesel SOHC TD4744

Astra F 1.7 D 12/1991→01/1999 Kadett E 1.7 D 08/1988→07/1994
Kadett E Van 1.7 D 08/1988→07/1994 Vectra A 1.7 D 09/1988→11/1995
Vectra A CC 1.7 D 09/1988→11/1995  

V90230 I   45°  H VAG96021 IE  HR343 S 
36.10 x 7.98 x 123.40  MB       50.00 x 8.00 x 12.02  

V90231 E   45°     
32.10 x 7.97 x 123.40  MD   cr      

n 47  82.50
X 17 DTL 1699cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 50kW/68PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled SOHC TD4821

Astra F 1.7 TD 08/1994→04/2005 Astra G 1.7 TD 08/1994→04/2005
Astra G Van 1.7 TD 08/1994→04/2005  

V90230 I   45°  H VAG96021 IE  HR343 S 
36.10 x 7.98 x 123.40  MB       50.00 x 8.00 x 12.02  

V91987 E   45°  H   
32.10 x 7.97 x 123.20  MG   cr      

n 48  83.20
Y 26 SE 2597cc V6 Cyl. 24 Valves 125-132kW/170-180PS Petrol  TD14925

Omega B 2.6 V6 09/2000→07/2003 Vectra B 2.6 i V6 09/2000→07/2003
Vectra B CC 2.6 i V6 09/2000→07/2003  

V91997 I 641 022  45°  H VAG96137 IE  HR5062 S 
32.10 x 5.97 x 102.10  MB   cr    45.00 x 6.02 x 10.05  

V91998 E 641 325  45° ss    
29.10 x 5.96 x 92.25  MD   cr      

n 49  84.00
M9R 780 1995cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 66-84kW/90-114PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled DOHC TD20888

M9R 782 1995cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 66-84kW/90-114PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled Direct Inj. DOHC TD24726

M9R 784 1995cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 84kW/114PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled Direct Inj. DOHC TD25140

Vivaro 2.0 CDTI 01/2006→  

V95001 I 7701 476 596  45° Y H   
27.70 x 5.98 x 103.90  MB         

V95002 E 7701 476 595  45°  H   
26.00 x 5.97 x 103.75  MG         
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n 50  84.00
X 20 DTH 1995cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 74kW/100PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled SOHC TD9729

X 20 DTL 1995cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 60kW/81PS Diesel Turbocharged SOHC TD4824

Y 20 DTH 1995cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 74kW/100PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled SOHC TD13752

Y 20 DTL 1995cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 60kW/81PS Diesel Turbocharged SOHC TD15848

Astra G 2.0 DI 02/1998→04/2005 Astra G 2.0 DTI 16V 08/1999→01/2005
Astra G Van 2.0 DI 02/1998→04/2005 Omega B 2.0 DTI 16V 09/1997→09/2000
Signum 2.0 DTI 05/2003→ Vectra B 2.0 DI 16V 11/1996→04/2002
Vectra B 2.0 DTI 16V 06/1997→07/2003 Vectra B CC 2.0 DI 16V 11/1996→04/2002
Vectra B CC 2.0 DTI 16V 06/1997→07/2003 Vectra C 2.0 DTI 06/1997→
Vectra C 2.0 DTI 16V 06/1997→ Zafira 2.0 DI 16V 10/1999→06/2005
Zafira 2.0 DTI 16V 09/2000→06/2005  

V94097 I 642 168  45° ss H VAG96028 IE  HR791 S 
29.00 x 6.00 x 97.20  MG   cr    45.00 x 5.99 x 10.05  

V94355 I 642 165  45°  H   
29.00 x 6.00 x 97.00  MG   cr      

V94098 E 642 211  45° ss H   
26.00 x 6.00 x 97.00  MG   cr      

V94356 E 642 208  45° ss H   
26.20 x 6.00 x 97.00  MG   cr      

n 51  84.00
X 22 DTH 2172cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 85kW/115PS Diesel Turbocharged SOHC TD9510

Y 22 DTH 2172cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 85/88/92kW/ Diesel Turbo Intercooled SOHC TD15091
    115/120/125PS

Y 22 DTR 2172cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 92kW/125PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled SOHC TD14924

Astra G 2.2 DTI 09/2002→10/2005 Astra G Convertible 2.2 DTI 09/2002→10/2005
Astra G Coupe 2.2 DTI 09/2002→10/2005 Frontera B 2.2 DTI 10/1998→
Omega B 2.2 DTI 16V 09/2000→07/2003 Signum 2.2 DTI 05/2003→
Sintra 2.2 DTI 07/1997→04/1999 Vectra B 2.2 DTI 16V 09/2000→07/2003
Vectra B CC 2.2 DTI 16V 09/2000→07/2003 Vectra C 2.2 DTI 09/2000→
Vectra C 2.2 DTI 16V 09/2000→ Zafira 2.2 DTI 16V 01/2002→06/2005

V94097 I 642 168  45° ss H VAG96028 IE  HR791 S 
29.00 x 6.00 x 97.20  MG   cr    45.00 x 5.99 x 10.05  

V94355 I 642 165  45°  H   
29.00 x 6.00 x 97.00  MG   cr      

V94098 E 642 211  45° ss H   
26.00 x 6.00 x 97.00  MG   cr      

V94356 E 642 208  45° ss H   
26.20 x 6.00 x 97.00  MG   cr      

n 52  84.80
18 E 1796cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 82-85kW/112-115PS Petrol SOHC TD4749

Ascona C 1.8 i 09/1982→08/1986 Ascona C CC 1.8 i 09/1982→08/1986
Kadett D 1.8 GT/E 02/1983→08/1990 Kadett E 1.8 02/1983→08/1990
Kadett E 1.8 GSI 02/1983→08/1990 Kadett E 1.8 i 02/1983→08/1990

V90299 E 642 793  45°   VAG96023 IE  HR342 S 
35.10 x 7.97 x 106.20  ME   cr    43.00 x 8.02 x 12.02  
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n 53  84.80
18 SE 1796cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 82-85kW/112-116PS Petrol SOHC TD4753

18 SEH 1796cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 85kW/115PS Petrol SOHC TD4754

18 SV 1796cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 66kW/90PS Petrol SOHC TD4755

C 18 NZ 1796cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 66kW/90PS Petrol SOHC TD4793

E 18 NV 1796cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 62kW/84PS Petrol SOHC TD4812

E 18 NVR 1796cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 65kW/88PS Petrol  TD4813

S 18 NV 1796cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 62-74kW/84-101PS Petrol  TD17891

Ascona C 1.8 09/1987→08/1988 Ascona C 1.8 E 01/1985→08/1986
Ascona C CC 1.8 09/1987→08/1988 Astra F 1.8 i 09/1991→09/1998
Astra F 1.8 i 16V 09/1995→09/1996 Astra F Caravan 1.8 11/1991→07/1993
Astra F CC 1.8 11/1991→07/1993 Kadett E 1.8 i 06/1985→08/1991
Kadett E 1.8 S 09/1987→08/1991 Omega A 1.8 09/1986→03/1994
Omega A 1.8 S 09/1986→03/1994 Vectra A 1.8 i 03/1990→11/1995
Vectra A 1.8 S 09/1988→10/1990 Vectra A 1.8 S 4x4 09/1988→07/1989
Vectra A CC 1.8 i 09/1988→11/1995 Vectra A CC 1.8 S 09/1988→07/1989

V91148 I 642 667  45°  H VAG96022 IE  HR342 S 
41.80 x 7.00 x 103.80  MB   cr    45.80 x 7.02 x 11.04  

V91149 E   45°     
36.57 x 6.97 x 103.63  MD         
01/86→12/88        

V91150 E 642 829  45°     
36.47 x 6.97 x 103.67  MD   cr      
01/89→        

n 54  84.80
C 18 NE 1796cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 74kW/100PS Petrol  TD4790

C 18 NT 1796cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 66kW/89PS Petrol  TD4791

Ascona C 1.8 E 01/1985→08/1986 Kadett E 1.8 E 10/1985→08/1986
Kadett E 1.8 i 06/1985→08/1991 Kadett E Van 1.8 i 08/1984→09/1992

V91148 I 642 667  45°  H VAG96022 IE  HR343 S 
41.80 x 7.00 x 103.80  MB   cr    45.80 x 7.02 x 11.04  

V91150 E 642 829  45°     
36.47 x 6.97 x 103.67  MD   cr      

n 55  86.00
20 NE 1998cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 85kW/115PS Petrol SOHC TD4759

20 SEH 1998cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 95kW/129PS Petrol SOHC TD4763

Ascona C 2.0 i 09/1986→08/1988 Ascona C 2.0 i GT 03/1987→08/1988
Ascona C CC 2.0 i 09/1986→08/1988 Ascona C CC 2.0 i GT 03/1987→08/1988
Kadett E 2.0 GSI 09/1986→02/1993 Kadett E 2.0 i 09/1986→02/1993
Kadett E Convertible 2.0 i 09/1986→02/1993 Vectra A 2.0 i 09/1988→11/1995
Vectra A 2.0 i 4x4 09/1988→11/1995 Vectra A CC 2.0 i 09/1988→10/1990
Vectra A CC 2.0 i GT 09/1988→11/1995  

V91148 I 642 667  45°  H VAG96022 IE  HR342 S 
41.80 x 7.00 x 103.80  MB   cr    45.80 x 7.02 x 11.04  

V91149 E   45°     
36.57 x 6.97 x 103.63  MD         
Eng.→J1216862        

V91150 E 642 829  45°     
36.47 x 6.97 x 103.67  MD   cr      
Eng.J1216863→        
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n 56  86.00
20 SE 1998cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 85-90kW/115-122PS Petrol SOHC TD2651

20 SER 1998cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 90-115kW/122-156PS Petrol SOHC TD18871

C 20 NE 1998cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 85kW/115PS Petrol SOHC TD4799

Ascona C 2.0 i 09/1986→08/1988 Ascona C CC 2.0 i 09/1986→08/1988
Astra F 2.0 i 09/1991→09/1998 Astra F Convertible 2.0 i 09/1991→09/1998
Calibra A Coupe 2.0 i 06/1990→07/1997 Calibra A Coupe 2.0 i 4x4 06/1990→07/1997
Frontera A Sport 2.0 i 03/1992→10/1998 Kadett E 2.0 GSI 09/1986→02/1993
Kadett E 2.0 i 09/1986→02/1993 Kadett E Convertible 2.0 i 09/1986→02/1993
Kadett E Cabriolet 2.0 GSi 09/1990→05/1992 Omega A 2.0 09/1986→12/2000
Omega A 2.0 i 09/1986→03/1994 Omega B 2.0 09/1986→12/2000
Vectra A 2.0 i 09/1988→11/1995 Vectra A 2.0 i 4x4 09/1988→11/1995
Vectra A CC 2.0 i 09/1988→11/1995  

V91148 I 642 667  45°  H VAG96022 IE  HR342 S 
41.80 x 7.00 x 103.80  MB   cr    45.80 x 7.02 x 11.04  

V91150 E 642 829  45°     
36.47 x 6.97 x 103.67  MD   cr      

n 57  86.00
20 XE 1998cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 115kW/156PS Petrol DOHC TD4765

Kadett E 2.0 GSI 16V 12/1987→08/1991  

V91429 I 642 758  45°  H VAG96022 IE  HR342 S (2)
33.00 x 7.00 x 104.90  MB   cr    45.80 x 7.02 x 11.04  

V91430 E 642 858  45° ss H   
29.10 x 6.96 x 104.90  MG   cr      

n 58  86.00
C 20 LET 1998cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 150kW/204PS Petrol Turbo Intercooled TD4798

C 20 XE 1998cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 110kW/150PS Petrol DOHC TD4801

Astra F 2.0 GSI 16V 09/1991→01/1998 Astra F 2.0 i 16V 03/1993→01/1998
Calibra A Coupe 2.0 i 16V 06/1990→02/1994 Calibra A Coupe 2.0 i 16V 4x4 06/1990→02/1994
Calibra A Coupe 2.0 i Turbo 4x4 03/1992→07/1997 Kadett E 2.0 GSI 16V 03/1988→08/1991
Vectra A 2.0 GT 16V 02/1990→11/1995 Vectra A 2.0 GT 16V 4x4 02/1990→11/1995
Vectra A 2.0 i Turbo 4x4 06/1994→11/1995 Vectra A CC 2.0 i 16V 02/1990→11/1995

V91429 I 642 758  45°  H   HR342 S (2)
33.00 x 7.00 x 104.90  MB   cr      

V91430 E 642 858  45° ss H   
29.10 x 6.96 x 104.90  MG   cr      
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n 59  86.00
C 20 SEL 1998cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 100kW/136PS Petrol  TD15968

X 20 XER 1998cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 118kW/160PS Petrol DOHC TD13690

Z 20 LEL 1998cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 125kW/170PS Petrol Turbo Intercooled TD18018

Z 20 LER 1998cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 147kW/200PS Petrol Turbo Intercooled TD18028

Z 20 LET 1998cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 140-147kW/190-200PS Petrol Turbo Intercooled TD15090

Astra G 2.0 16V OPC 11/1999→09/2002 Astra G 2.0 OPC 11/2002→01/2005
Astra G 16V Turbo 11/2002→10/2005 Astra G Coupe 2.0 16V Turbo 09/2000→05/2005
Astra H 2.0 Turbo 03/2004→ Astra H TwinTop 2.0 Turbo 09/2005→
Speedster Convertible 2.0 Turbo 04/2003→ Vectra B 2.0 i 16V 06/1994→09/2000
Vectra B CC 2.0 i 16V 06/1994→09/2000 Zafira 2.0 07/2005→
Zafira 2.0 OPC 09/2001→06/2005  

V91997 I 641 022  45°  H VAG96028 IE  HR791 S 
32.10 x 5.97 x 102.10  MB   cr    45.00 x 5.99 x 10.05  

V91998 E 641 325  45° ss    
29.10 x 5.96 x 92.25  MD   cr      

n 60  86.00
X 20 SE 1998cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 85kW/115PS Petrol  TD2736

Frontera A Sport 2.0 i 03/1992→10/1998 Omega B 2.0 03/1994→09/1999

V91148 I 642 667  45°  H VAG96028 IE  HR342 S 
41.80 x 7.00 x 103.80  MB   cr    45.00 x 5.99 x 10.05  

V91150 E 642 829  45°     
36.47 x 6.97 x 103.67  MD   cr      

n 61  86.00
X 20 XEV 1998cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 100kW/136PS Petrol DOHC TD2737

Astra F 2.0 i 16V 02/1995→01/2005 Astra G 2.0 16V 02/1995→01/2005
Calibra A Coupe 2.0 i 16V 02/1994→07/1997 Calibra A Coupe 2.0 i 16V 4x4 02/1994→07/1997
Omega B 2.0 16V 03/1994→09/1999 Vectra A 2.0 i 16V 06/1994→09/2000
Vectra A 2.0 i 16V 4x4 06/1994→09/2000 Vectra A CC 2.0 i 16V 06/1994→09/2000
Vectra B 2.0 i 16V 06/1994→09/2000 Vectra B CC 2.0 i 16V 06/1994→09/2000

V91997 I 641 022  45°  H VAG96029 E  HR791 S 
32.10 x 5.97 x 102.10  MB   cr    35.00 x 5.99 x 10.05  

V91998 E 641 325  45° ss  VAG96028 IE  
29.10 x 5.96 x 92.25  MD   cr    45.00 x 5.99 x 10.05  

n 62  86.00
Z 20 NET 1998cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 129kW/175PS Petrol Turbo Intercooled TD18146

Signum 2.0 Turbo 05/2003→ Vectra C 2.0 16V Turbo 03/2003→
Vectra C 2.0 Turbo 10/2003→  

V94962 I 641 063  45°  H   
35.15 x 6.00 x 102.20  MB   cr      

V94964 I 641 066  45°  H   
35.05 x 6.00 x 102.20  MB   cr      

V94963 E 641 376  45° ss H   
30.10 x 6.00 x 100.90  MG   cr      

V94965 E 641 380  45° ss H   
30.05 x 6.00 x 101.00  MG   cr      
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n 63  86.00
X 22 SE 2198cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 100-104kW/136-141PS Petrol  TD15849

X 22 XE 2198cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 100kW/136PS Petrol DOHC TD4827

Y 22 SE 2198cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 100kW/136PS Petrol DOHC TD15093

Y 22 XE 2198cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 106kW/144PS Petrol DOHC TD13048

Z 22 XE 2198cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 106kW/144PS Petrol DOHC TD15850

Frontera A 2.2 i 03/1995→10/1998 Frontera B 2.2 i 10/1998→
Omega B 2.2 16V 09/1999→07/2003 Sintra 2.2 i 16V 11/1996→04/1999

V91997 I 641 022  45°  H VAG96028 IE  HR791 S 
32.10 x 5.97 x 102.10  MB   cr    45.00 x 5.99 x 10.05  

V91998 E 641 325  45° ss    
29.10 x 5.96 x 92.25  MD   cr      

n 64  86.00
Z 22 SE 2198cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 108kW/147PS Petrol  TD14668

Z 22 YH 2198cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 110-114kW/150-155PS Petrol  TD18020

Astra G 16V 09/2000→10/2005 Signum 2.2 direct 05/2003→
Speedster 2.2 09/2000→ Vectra B 2.2 i 16V 09/2000→07/2003
Vectra B CC 2.2 i 16V 09/2000→07/2003 Vectra C 2.2 16V 04/2002→
Vectra C 2.2 direct 10/2003→ Zafira 2.2 07/2005→
Zafira 2.2 16V 09/2000→06/2005  

V94962 I 641 063  45°  H   
35.15 x 6.00 x 102.20  MB   cr      

V94963 E 641 376  45° ss H   
30.10 x 6.00 x 100.90  MG   cr      

n 65  86.00
X 30 XE 2962cc V6 Cyl. 24 Valves 155kW/211PS Petrol DOHC TD2739

Omega B 3.0 V6 04/1994→02/2001 Sintra 3.0 i 24V 11/1996→04/1999

V91997 I 641 022  45°  H VAG96137 IE  HR343 S (3)
32.10 x 5.97 x 102.10  MB   cr    45.00 x 6.02 x 10.05  HR5062 S 
V94542 E 641 331  45° ss H   
29.00 x 6.00 x 92.25  MG   cr      

n 66  87.00
G9T 720 2188cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 66kW/89PS Diesel Turbocharged DOHC TD18875

G9T 722 2188cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 66kW/90PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled DOHC TD21397

G9T 750 2188cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 66kW/90PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled DOHC TD23885

Movano 2.2 DTI 09/2000→  

V94513 I 7701 472 669  45°  H   
30.70 x 6.00 x 123.10  MB         

V94514 E 7701 472 670  45°     
29.50 x 6.00 x 122.90  MD         

n 67  88.50
Z 32 SE 3175cc V6 Cyl. 24 Valves 155kW/211PS Petrol  TD18013

Signum 3.2 V6 05/2003→ Vectra C 3.2 V6 08/2002→

V91997 I 641 022  45°  H VAG96028 IE  HR280 S (2)
32.10 x 5.97 x 102.10  MB   cr    45.00 x 5.99 x 10.05  

V91998 E 641 325  45° ss    
29.10 x 5.96 x 92.25  MD   cr      
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n 68  89.00
G9U 630 2464cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 84-107kW/114-146PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD20987

G9U 720 2464cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 85kW/116PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled DOHC TD18874

G9U 724 2464cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 84kW/115PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD19367

G9U 730 2464cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 99kW/135PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD18497

G9U 750 2464cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 84kW/115PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled Direct Inj. DOHC TD23887

G9U 754 2464cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 84-73kW/115-99PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD19817

Movano 2.5 DTI 10/2001→ Vivaro 2.5 CDTI 08/2006→
Vivaro 2.5 DTi 05/2003→  

V94513 I 7701 472 669  45°  H   
30.70 x 6.00 x 123.10  MB         

V94514 E 7701 472 670  45°     
29.50 x 6.00 x 122.90  MD         

n 69  92.00
23 DTR 2260cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 74kW/100PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD4767

23 YDT 2260cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 66kW/89PS Diesel Turbocharged TD4769

Frontera A 2.3 TD 03/1992→10/1998 Omega A 2.3 TD 09/1986→08/1988
Omega A 2.3 TD Interc. 08/1988→03/1994  

V91433 I 642 683  45°     HR794 S 
42.10 x 8.01 x 127.20  MD         

n 70  92.00
25 TDS (VM41B) 2500cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 85kW/116PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD2673

Frontera A 2.5 TDS 09/1996→10/1998 Frontera A Sport 2.5 TDS 09/1996→10/1998

V91437 I 605 07 189  35°   VAG96187 IE  
40.00 x 8.00 x 121.00  MD   cr    55.00 x 8.02 x 14.06  

V91438 E 605 07 190  45°     
34.00 x 8.00 x 121.00  MD   cr      

n 71  93.00
S8U 758 2499cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 55-58kW/75-79PS Diesel SOHC TD22880

S8U 770 2499cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 59kW/80PS Diesel Turbocharged TD22881

S8U 772 2499cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 59kW/80PS Diesel Indirect Inj. SOHC TD23888

S8U 780 2499cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 55kW/75PS Diesel SOHC TD22882

S8U 782 2499cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 55kW/75PS Diesel SOHC TD24143

Arena 2.5 D 03/1998→08/2001 Arena Van 2.5 D 03/1998→08/2001
Movano 2.5 D 07/1998→09/2000  

V91292 I   30° Y H VAG92369 IE  
40.80 x 8.00 x 120.70  MB   cr    60.00 x 8.00 x 13.07  

V91293 E 7 301 821  45°   VAG92445 IE  
34.50 x 8.00 x 122.00  MD       60.00 x 8.00 x 13.04  

V91294 E 7 302 157  45°  H   
34.50 x 8.00 x 122.00  MF   cr      

V94481 E 7701 467 249  45°  H   
36.50 x 8.00 x 122.00  MG   cr      
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n 72  93.40
6 VD1 3165cc 6 Cyl. 24 Valves 130-151kW/177-205PS Petrol  TD10627

Frontera B 3.2 i (6B1VF, 6B1_6) 10/1998→  

V94343 I 641 049  45°  H   
34.00 x 6.00 x 103.80  MB         

V94344 E 641 360  45°     
29.00 x 6.00 x 103.50  MD         

n 73  94.40
S9W 700 2799cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 84kW/114PS Diesel Turbocharged TD21149

Movano 2.8 DTI 07/1998→10/2001  

V91292 I   30° Y H VAG92193 IE  HR602 S 
40.80 x 8.00 x 120.70  MB   cr    56.00 x 8.04 x 13.05  

V91940 E 98 418 161  45°  H VAG92369 IE  
36.70 x 8.00 x 122.00  MG   cr    60.00 x 8.00 x 13.07  

V94481 E 7701 467 249  45°  H VAG92373 IE  
36.50 x 8.00 x 122.00  MG   cr    56.00 x 8.00 x 13.07  

      VAG96190 IE  
      56.00 x 8.04 x 13.13  

n 74  94.40
S9W 702 2799cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 84kW/114PS Diesel Turbocharged SOHC TD19360

Movano 2.8 DTI 07/1998→10/2001  

V91292 I   30° Y H VAG92369 IE  HR602 S 
40.80 x 8.00 x 120.70  MB   cr    60.00 x 8.00 x 13.07  

V91940 E 98 418 161  45°  H VAG92445 IE  
36.70 x 8.00 x 122.00  MG   cr    60.00 x 8.00 x 13.04  

n 75  95.00
C 30 SE 2969cc 6 Cyl. 24 Valves 150kW/204PS Petrol  TD4807

C 30 SEJ 2969cc 6 Cyl. 24 Valves 147kW/200PS Petrol  TD4808

Omega A 3.0 24V 09/1989→03/1994 Omega A 3.0 24V (3000) 09/1989→03/1994
Senator B 3.0 24V 09/1989→09/1993  

V94292 I 641 008  45°  H   HR342 S (3)
37.40 x 7.00 x 89.30  MB   cr      

V94293 E 641 310  45° ss H   
30.40 x 7.00 x 96.10  ME   cr      

n 76  95.30
C 36 GET 3638cc 6 Cyl. 24 Valves 280kW/380PS Petrol Turbo Intercooled TD12709

Omega A 3.6 24V Lotus 08/1990→09/1992  

V94292 I 641 008  45°  H   
37.40 x 7.00 x 89.30  MB   cr      

V94293 E 641 310  45° ss H   
30.40 x 7.00 x 96.10  ME   cr      
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OPEL

n 77  95.40
4 JG2T 3059cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 80kW/109PS Diesel Turbocharged TD5448

4 JG2TC 3059cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 84kW/114PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD2715

Campo 3.1 TD 12/1992→ Campo 3.1 TD 4x4 12/1992→
Monterey A 3.1 TD 09/1991→07/1998  

V94662 I 641020  45°  st   
40.10 x 8.00 x 117.50  MD         

V94663 E 641324  45°  st   
35.70 x 8.00 x 117.50  MD         
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Engine Index • Indice des moteurs • Indice de motores
Indice per motore • Motorverzeichnis

ccm 9x x

PERKINS

1006-6 100.00 5985 6 12 Diesel 31
1006-6T 100.00 5985 6  Diesel 32
3.144 88.90 2358 3 6 Diesel 4
3.152 91.49 2490 3 6 Diesel 10
3.152 91.49 2490 3 6 Diesel 11
4.107 79.38 1760 4 8 Diesel 3
4.108 79.38 1760 4 8 Diesel 3
4.154 88.90 2523 4 8 Diesel 6
4.165 92.00 2710 4 8 Diesel 17
4.192 88.90 3140 4 8 Diesel 7
4.192 88.90 3140 4 8 Diesel 8
4.203 91.49 3300 4  Petrol 14
4.212 98.48 3470 4 8 Diesel 18
4.236 98.48 3864 4 8 Diesel 19
4.248.2 101.05 4065 4  Diesel 34
4.318 114.30 5215 4  Diesel 38
4.318.2 114.30 5215 4 8 Diesel 38
4.40 100.00 3990 4 8 Diesel 29
4.99 76.20 1621 4 8 Diesel 1
4.99 76.20 1624 4 8 Diesel 2
6.288 88.90 4716 6 12 Diesel 9
6.305 91.49 5000 6 12 Diesel 16
6.354 98.48 5794 6 12 Diesel 21
6.354.1 98.48 5794 6 12 Diesel 22
6.354.2 98.48 5794 6 12 Diesel 23
6.354.4 98.48 5794 6 12 Diesel 24
6.372 101.05 6100 6 12 Diesel 35
AD3.152 91.49 2499 3  Diesel 12
AT4.236 98.48 3866 4  Diesel 20
C4.40 100.00 3990 4 8 Diesel 30
CC6.60 100.00 5985 6 12 Diesel 33
D3.152 91.49 2500 3 6 Diesel 13
D4.203 91.49 3300 4 8 Diesel 15
P3-144 (144CID) 88.90 2365 3 6 Petrol 5
T4.236 98.48 3866 4 8 Diesel 20
T4.40 100.00 3990 4 8 Diesel 30
T6.354 98.48 5794 6 12 Diesel 25
T6.354.1 98.48 5794 6 12 Diesel 26
T6.354.3 98.48 5794 6 12 Diesel 27
T6.354.4 98.48 5794 6 12 Diesel 28
T6.354.4/T6.354.4 98.48 5794 6 12 Diesel 28
V8.510 108.00 8355 8 16 Diesel 36
V8.540 108.00 8846 8 16 Diesel 37
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PERKINS

n 1  76.20
4.99 1621cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves  Diesel  FM1344

4.99 10/1969→  

V3251 I   45°  H VAG701 I  
35.99 x 7.95 x 117.04  MB       54.00 x 8.03 x 12.77  

V3252 E   45°  H VAG586 E  
30.43 x 7.93 x 117.25  MB       62.00 x 8.01 x 12.76  

n 2  76.20
4.99 1624cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 37kW/50PS Diesel  TD6580

V3251 I   45°  H VAG701 I  
35.99 x 7.95 x 117.04  MB       54.00 x 8.03 x 12.77  

V3252 E   45°  H VAG586 E  
30.43 x 7.93 x 117.25  MB       62.00 x 8.01 x 12.76  

n 3  79.38
4.107 1760cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 30kW/41PS Diesel  TD6333

4.108 1760cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 36kW/49PS Diesel  TD6334

V3251 I   45°  H VAG701 I  
35.99 x 7.95 x 117.04  MB       54.00 x 8.03 x 12.77  

V3252 E   45°  H VAG586 E  
30.43 x 7.93 x 117.25  MB       62.00 x 8.01 x 12.76  

n 4  88.90
3.144 2358cc 3 Cyl. 6 Valves 22-28kW/30-38PS Diesel  TD6787

V94517 I   45°  H VAG586 E  
39.00 x 8.00 x 114.30  MB       62.00 x 8.01 x 12.76  

V94518 E   45°  H VAG93 IE  
33.40 x 8.00 x 114.30  MB       65.90 x 7.94 x 12.74  

n 5  88.90
P3-144 (144CID) 2365cc 3 Cyl. 6 Valves  Petrol  FM6042

V94517 I   45°  H   
39.00 x 8.00 x 114.30  MB         

V94518 E   45°  H   
33.40 x 8.00 x 114.30  MB         

n 6  88.90
4.154 2523cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 30-46kW/41-63PS Diesel  TD6458

V34612 I 3143 1491  45°  H VAG701 I  
40.59 x 7.95 x 114.83  MB       54.00 x 8.03 x 12.77  

n 7  88.90
4.192 3140cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves  Diesel  FM1349

Industrial   

V94517 I   45°  H VAG586 E  
39.00 x 8.00 x 114.30  MB       62.00 x 8.01 x 12.76  

V94518 E   45°  H VAG93 IE  
33.40 x 8.00 x 114.30  MB       65.90 x 7.94 x 12.74  
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PERKINS

n 8  88.90
4.192 3140cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 29-37kW/39-50PS Diesel  TD6396

V94517 I   45°  H VAG586 E  
39.00 x 8.00 x 114.30  MB       62.00 x 8.01 x 12.76  

V94518 E   45°  H Eng.2431878→  
33.40 x 8.00 x 114.30  MB       VAG93 IE  
      65.90 x 7.94 x 12.74  
      Eng.→2431877  

n 9  88.90
6.288 4716cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 45kW/61PS Diesel  TD6498

6.288   

V94517 I   45°  H VAG586 E  
39.00 x 8.00 x 114.30  MB       62.00 x 8.01 x 12.76  

V94518 E   45°  H Eng.1935854→  
33.40 x 8.00 x 114.30  MB       VAG93 IE  
      65.90 x 7.94 x 12.74  
      Eng.→1935853  

n 10  91.49
3.152 2490cc 3 Cyl. 6 Valves 22-33kW/30-45PS Diesel Indirect Inj. FM1351

Industrial   

V94517 I   45°  H VAG586 E  
39.00 x 8.00 x 114.30  MB       62.00 x 8.01 x 12.76  

V94518 E   45°  H VAG93 IE  
33.40 x 8.00 x 114.30  MB       65.90 x 7.94 x 12.74  

n 11  91.49
3.152 2490cc 3 Cyl. 6 Valves 22-33kW/30-45PS Diesel Indirect Inj. TD6788

V94517 I   45°  H VAG586 E  
39.00 x 8.00 x 114.30  MB       62.00 x 8.01 x 12.76  

V94518 E   45°  H Eng.1935854→  
33.40 x 8.00 x 114.30  MB       VAG93 IE  
      65.90 x 7.94 x 12.74  
      Eng.→1935853  

n 12  91.49
AD3.152 2499cc 3 Cyl.   Diesel Direct Inj. FM11352

Industrial   

V91067 I 3143 1981  35°  H VAG586 E  
39.09 x 7.91 x 114.30  MB   cr    62.00 x 8.01 x 12.76  

n 13  91.49
D3.152 2500cc 3 Cyl. 6 Valves  Diesel Direct Inj. FM1352

Industrial   

V91067 I 3143 1981  35°  H VAG586 E  
39.09 x 7.91 x 114.30  MB   cr    62.00 x 8.01 x 12.76  
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n 14  91.49
4.203 3300cc 4 Cyl.   Petrol  FM66827

Industrial   

V91067 I 3143 1981  35°  H VAG92248 I  
39.09 x 7.91 x 114.30  MB   cr    56.38 x 7.92 x 12.72  

      VAG586 E  
      62.00 x 8.01 x 12.76  

n 15  91.49
D4.203 3300cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves  Diesel  FM1355

Industrial   

V3363 I   45°  H VAG92248 I  
39.09 x 7.92 x 114.48  MB       56.38 x 7.92 x 12.72  

V91067 I 3143 1981  35°  H VAG586 E  
39.09 x 7.91 x 114.30  MB   cr    62.00 x 8.01 x 12.76  

V3364 E 3143 1941  45°     
33.53 x 7.92 x 114.48  MD         

n 16  91.49
6.305 5000cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 73kW/100PS Diesel  TD6399

V94517 I   45°  H   
39.00 x 8.00 x 114.30  MB         

V94518 E   45°  H   
33.40 x 8.00 x 114.30  MB         

n 17  92.00
4.165 2710cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 47-51kW/65-70PS Diesel  TD6734

V34612 I 3143 1491  45°  H VAG701 I  
40.59 x 7.95 x 114.83  MB       54.00 x 8.03 x 12.77  

n 18  98.48
4.212 3470cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves  Diesel  FM1359

Industrial   

V3365 I 3143 1871  45°   VAG92299 I  VS6072 E 1
44.35 x 9.49 x 123.11  MB       58.00 x 9.55 x 15.92  31.70 x 42.70 x 9.50 (45°)

V94519 I   45°  H VAG92300 E  
44.20 x 9.50 x 122.90  MB       61.00 x 9.55 x 15.92  

V34025 E   45°     
36.70 x 9.55 x 123.52  MD         

V34789 E   45°     
36.70 x 9.47 x 123.32  MB         

V94520 E   45°     
36.60 x 9.50 x 123.35  MD         
1 Fully finished 1 Fertiggeschliffene 1 Entierement finis 1 Totalmente acabada 1 Finite
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n 19  98.48
4.236 3864cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 65kW/88PS Diesel  TD6398

V3365 I 3143 1871  45°   VAG601 I  VS6072 E 1
44.35 x 9.49 x 123.11  MB       58.00 x 9.55 x 15.94  31.70 x 42.70 x 9.50 (45°)

V35042 I 3143 1315  45°  H VAG92299 I  
44.35 x 9.49 x 123.11  MB   cr    58.00 x 9.55 x 15.92  

V34025 E   45°   VAG92300 E  
36.70 x 9.55 x 123.52  MD       61.00 x 9.55 x 15.92  

V34789 E   45°     
36.70 x 9.47 x 123.32  MB         
1 Fully finished 1 Fertiggeschliffene 1 Entierement finis 1 Totalmente acabada 1 Finite

n 20  98.48
AT4.236 3866cc 4 Cyl.   Diesel Turbocharged FM13911

T4.236 3866cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 66-76kW/90-103PS Diesel Turbocharged TD6746

Industrial   

V91183 I 3142 H002  30°  H VAG92299 I  VS6072 E 1
44.30 x 9.48 x 122.80  MB   cr    58.00 x 9.55 x 15.92  31.70 x 42.70 x 9.50 (45°)

V91184 E 3142 A052  45°   VAG92300 E  
36.70 x 9.47 x 123.40  MD   cr    61.00 x 9.55 x 15.92  
1 Fully finished 1 Fertiggeschliffene 1 Entierement finis 1 Totalmente acabada 1 Finite

n 21  98.48
6.354 5794cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 71-82kW/97-112PS Diesel  TD6713

V35042 I 3143 1315  45°  H VAG92299 I  VS6072 E 1
44.35 x 9.49 x 123.11  MB   cr    58.00 x 9.55 x 15.92  31.70 x 42.70 x 9.50 (45°)

V94519 I   45°  H VAG92300 E  
44.20 x 9.50 x 122.90  MB       61.00 x 9.55 x 15.92  

V91184 E 3142 A052  45°     
36.70 x 9.47 x 123.40  MD   cr      

V94520 E   45°     
36.60 x 9.50 x 123.35  MD         
1 Fully finished 1 Fertiggeschliffene 1 Entierement finis 1 Totalmente acabada 1 Finite

n 22  98.48
6.354.1 5794cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves  Diesel  FM5218

Industrial   

V35042 I 3143 1315  45°  H VAG92299 I  VS6072 E 1
44.35 x 9.49 x 123.11  MB   cr    58.00 x 9.55 x 15.92  31.70 x 42.70 x 9.50 (45°)

V91184 E 3142 A052  45°   VAG92300 E  
36.70 x 9.47 x 123.40  MD   cr    61.00 x 9.55 x 15.92  
1 Fully finished 1 Fertiggeschliffene 1 Entierement finis 1 Totalmente acabada 1 Finite
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n 23  98.48
6.354.2 5794cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 84-87kW/114-118PS Diesel  TD6548

6.354.2 5794cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 84-87kW/114-118PS Diesel  FM1364

Industrial   

V3365 I 3143 1871  45°   VAG601 I  VS6072 E 1
44.35 x 9.49 x 123.11  MB       58.00 x 9.55 x 15.94  31.70 x 42.70 x 9.50 (45°)

V94519 I   45°  H   VS6286 I 1
44.20 x 9.50 x 122.90  MB         40.30 x 51.31 x 7.20 (45°)

V34025 E   45°     
36.70 x 9.55 x 123.52  MD         

V34789 E   45°     
36.70 x 9.47 x 123.32  MB         

V91114 E   45°  st   
36.70 x 9.47 x 123.52  MD         

V94520 E   45°     
36.60 x 9.50 x 123.35  MD         
1 Fully finished 1 Fertiggeschliffene 1 Entierement finis 1 Totalmente acabada 1 Finite

n 24  98.48
6.354.4 5794cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 94kW/128PS Diesel  TD6546

V35042 I 3143 1315  45°  H VAG601 I  VS6070 E 1
44.35 x 9.49 x 123.11  MB   cr    58.00 x 9.55 x 15.94  32.82 x 40.70 x 9.52 (45°)

V91248 E 3142 A051  45°  H VAG92299 I  VS6286 I 1
37.40 x 9.46 x 123.50  MG   cr    58.00 x 9.55 x 15.92  40.30 x 51.31 x 7.20 (45°)

      VAG92300 E  
      61.00 x 9.55 x 15.92  
1 Fully finished 1 Fertiggeschliffene 1 Entierement finis 1 Totalmente acabada 1 Finite

n 25  98.48
T 6.354 5794cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 119kW/162PS Diesel Turbocharged TD6712

V94519 I   45°  H   
44.20 x 9.50 x 122.90  MB         

V94520 E   45°     
36.60 x 9.50 x 123.35  MD         

n 26  98.48
T6.354.1 5794cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves  Diesel Turbocharged FM1363

Industrial   

V35042 I 3143 1315  45°  H VAG92299 I  VS6072 E 1
44.35 x 9.49 x 123.11  MB   cr    58.00 x 9.55 x 15.92  31.70 x 42.70 x 9.50 (45°)

V94519 I   45°  H VAG92300 E  
44.20 x 9.50 x 122.90  MB       61.00 x 9.55 x 15.92  

V91248 E 3142 A051  45°  H   
37.40 x 9.46 x 123.50  MG   cr      

V94520 E   45°     
36.60 x 9.50 x 123.35  MD         
1 Fully finished 1 Fertiggeschliffene 1 Entierement finis 1 Totalmente acabada 1 Finite
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n 27  98.48
T6.354.3 5794cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves  Diesel Turbocharged FM1366

Industrial   

V35042 I 3143 1315  45°  H VAG601 I  VS6070 E 1
44.35 x 9.49 x 123.11  MB   cr    58.00 x 9.55 x 15.94  32.82 x 40.70 x 9.52 (45°)

      VAG92300 E  
      61.00 x 9.55 x 15.92  
1 Fully finished 1 Fertiggeschliffene 1 Entierement finis 1 Totalmente acabada 1 Finite

n 28  98.48
T6.354.4 5794cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 110-119kW/150_162PS Diesel Turbocharged FM1368

T6.354.4/T6.354.4 5794cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 110-119kW/150-162PS Diesel Turbocharged TD8703

Industrial   

V35042 I 3143 1315  45°  H VAG92299 I  VS6070 E 1
44.35 x 9.49 x 123.11  MB   cr    58.00 x 9.55 x 15.92  32.82 x 40.70 x 9.52 (45°)

V91248 E 3142 A051  45°  H VAG92300 E  VS6286 I 1
37.40 x 9.46 x 123.50  MG   cr    61.00 x 9.55 x 15.92  40.30 x 51.31 x 7.20 (45°)
1 Fully finished 1 Fertiggeschliffene 1 Entierement finis 1 Totalmente acabada 1 Finite

n 29  100.00
4.40 3990cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves  Diesel  FM5072

250AS  Phaser 

V91247 I 3142 L051  45°  H VAG92299 I  VS6070 E 1
45.00 x 9.49 x 122.90  MB   cr    58.00 x 9.55 x 15.92  32.82 x 40.70 x 9.52 (45°)

V91248 E 3142 A051  45°  H VAG92300 E  VS6353 I 1
37.40 x 9.46 x 123.50  MG   cr    61.00 x 9.55 x 15.92  40.30 x 51.30 x 7.20 (45°)
1 Fully finished 1 Fertiggeschliffene 1 Entierement finis 1 Totalmente acabada 1 Finite

n 30  100.00
C4.40 3990cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves  Diesel Turbo Intercooled FM5069

T4.40 3990cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 88kW/120PS Diesel Turbocharged FM6364

1004-4T  1004-4TW 
Phaser   

V91249 I 3142 L071  45°  H VAG92299 I  VS6070 E 1
45.10 x 9.49 x 123.00  MG   cr    58.00 x 9.55 x 15.92  32.82 x 40.70 x 9.52 (45°)

V91250 I 3142 L072  30°  H VAG92300 E  VS6353 I 1
45.00 x 9.49 x 123.00  MG   cr    61.00 x 9.55 x 15.92  40.30 x 51.30 x 7.20 (45°)

V91248 E 3142 A051  45°  H   
37.40 x 9.46 x 123.50  MG   cr      
1 Fully finished 1 Fertiggeschliffene 1 Entierement finis 1 Totalmente acabada 1 Finite

n 31  100.00
1006-6 5985cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves  Diesel  FM5073

1006-6  Phaser 

V91247 I 3142 L051  45°  H VAG92299 I  VS6070 E 1
45.00 x 9.49 x 122.90  MB   cr    58.00 x 9.55 x 15.92  32.82 x 40.70 x 9.52 (45°)

V91248 E 3142 A051  45°  H VAG92300 E  VS6353 I 1
37.40 x 9.46 x 123.50  MG   cr    61.00 x 9.55 x 15.92  40.30 x 51.30 x 7.20 (45°)
1 Fully finished 1 Fertiggeschliffene 1 Entierement finis 1 Totalmente acabada 1 Finite
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n 32  100.00
1006-6T 5985cc 6 Cyl.   Diesel Turbocharged FM5070

Industrial  Phaser 01/1989→

V91249 I 3142 L071  45°  H VAG92299 I  VS6070 E 1
45.10 x 9.49 x 123.00  MG   cr    58.00 x 9.55 x 15.92  32.82 x 40.70 x 9.52 (45°)

V91248 E 3142 A051  45°  H VAG92300 E  VS6353 I 1
37.40 x 9.46 x 123.50  MG   cr    61.00 x 9.55 x 15.92  40.30 x 51.30 x 7.20 (45°)
1 Fully finished 1 Fertiggeschliffene 1 Entierement finis 1 Totalmente acabada 1 Finite

n 33  100.00
CC6.60 5985cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves  Diesel Turbo Intercooled FM5071

1006-6TW  Phaser 

V91249 I 3142 L071  45°  H VAG601 I  VS6070 E 1
45.10 x 9.49 x 123.00  MG   cr    58.00 x 9.55 x 15.94  32.82 x 40.70 x 9.52 (45°)

V91250 I 3142 L072  30°  H VAG92299 I  VS6353 I 1
45.00 x 9.49 x 123.00  MG   cr    58.00 x 9.55 x 15.92  40.30 x 51.30 x 7.20 (45°)

V91248 E 3142 A051  45°  H VAG92300 E  
37.40 x 9.46 x 123.50  MG   cr    61.00 x 9.55 x 15.92  
1 Fully finished 1 Fertiggeschliffene 1 Entierement finis 1 Totalmente acabada 1 Finite

n 34  101.05
4.248.2 4065cc 4 Cyl.   Diesel  FM6828

Industrial   

V3365 I 3143 1871  45°   VAG601 I  VS6072 E 1
44.35 x 9.49 x 123.11  MB       58.00 x 9.55 x 15.94  31.70 x 42.70 x 9.50 (45°)

V94519 I   45°  H VAG92300 E  
44.20 x 9.50 x 122.90  MB       61.00 x 9.55 x 15.92  

V34025 E   45°     
36.70 x 9.55 x 123.52  MD         

V34789 E   45°     
36.70 x 9.47 x 123.32  MB         

V94520 E   45°     
36.60 x 9.50 x 123.35  MD         
1 Fully finished 1 Fertiggeschliffene 1 Entierement finis 1 Totalmente acabada 1 Finite

n 35  101.05
6.372 6100cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 87kW/118PS Diesel  TD20102

V94519 I   45°  H   
44.20 x 9.50 x 122.90  MB         

V94520 E   45°     
36.60 x 9.50 x 123.35  MD         

n 36  108.00
V 8.510 8355cc 8 Cyl. 16 Valves 128kW/174PS Diesel  TD6716

V34979 I 3143 1822  45°   VAG92051 IE  
45.36 x 9.49 x 139.70  MD       65.90 x 9.51 x 15.89  

V34447 E 3143 1385  45°     
39.00 x 9.47 x 140.01  MD   cr      
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n 37  108.00
V8.540 8846cc V8 Cyl. 16 Valves 133-134kW/181-182PS Diesel  TD6741

V34979 I 3143 1822  45°   VAG92051 IE  
45.36 x 9.49 x 139.70  MD       65.90 x 9.51 x 15.89  

V34447 E 3143 1385  45°     
39.00 x 9.47 x 140.01  MD   cr      

n 38  114.30
4.318 5215cc 4 Cyl.   Diesel  FM1377

4.318.2 5215cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves  Diesel  FM5307

Industrial   

V2683 I   45°  H   
47.02 x 9.49 x 132.74  MB         
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PEUGEOT

1KR (384 F) 71.00 998 3 12 Petrol 2
222A2 (1580 SPI) 86.40 1581 4 8 Petrol 61
4HV 86.00 2198 4 16 Diesel 59
8140.43S (F28DTCR) 94.40 2798 4 8 Diesel 77
DHV (XUD9BSD) 83.00 1905 4 8 Diesel 34
DJ5 (T9A) 92.00 2446 4 8 Diesel 72
DJ5T (T8A) 92.00 2446 4 12 Diesel 73
DJ5TED (THX) 92.00 2446 4 8 Diesel 74
DK5ATE (THY) 92.00 2446 4 12 Diesel 72
DV4TD (8HX) 73.70 1398 4 8 Diesel 5
DV4TD (8HZ) 73.70 1398 4 8 Diesel 5
DV6ATED4 (9HX) 75.00 1560 4 16 Diesel 11
DV6BTED4 (9HW) 75.00 1560 4 16 Diesel 11
DV6TED4 (9HY) 75.00 1560 4 16 Diesel 11
DV6TED4 (9HZ) 75.00 1560 4 16 Diesel 11
DV6UTED4 (9HU) 75.00 1560 4 16 Diesel 11
DW8 (WJZ) 82.20 1868 4 8 Diesel 24
DW8B (WJY) 82.20 1868 4 8 Diesel 24
DW10ATED (RHS) 85.00 1997 4 8 Diesel 42
DW10ATED (RHZ) 85.00 1997 4 8 Diesel 42
DW10ATED4 (RHM) 85.00 1997 4 16 Diesel 43
DW10ATED4 (RHT) 85.00 1997 4 16 Diesel 43
DW10ATED4 (RHW) 85.00 1997 4 16 Diesel 43
DW10BTED (RHX) 85.00 1997 4 8 Diesel 42
DW10BTED4 (RHR) 85.00 1997 4 16 Diesel 44
DW10TD (RHV) 85.00 1997 4 8 Diesel 42
DW10TD (RHY) 85.00 1997 4 8 Diesel 42
DW10UTD (RHV) 85.00 1997 4 8 Diesel 42
DW12BTED4 (4HT) 85.00 2179 4 16 Diesel 48
DW12TED4/FAP (4HX) 85.00 2179 4 16 Diesel 49
DW12UTED (4HY) 85.00 2179 4 8 Diesel 50
E1 74.00 1118 4 8 Petrol 6
EP3 76.00 1397 4 16 Petrol 12
EP3(8FS) 77.00 1397 4 16 Petrol 15
EP6 77.00 1598 4 16 Petrol 17
EP6CDT 77.00 1598 4 16 Petrol 18
EP6DT (5FX) 77.00 1598 4 16 Petrol 18
ES9A (XFV) 87.00 2946 6 24 Petrol 62
ES9J4 (XFZ) 87.00 2946 6 24 Petrol 63
ES9J4S (XFX) 87.00 2946 6 24 Petrol 62
ET3J4 (KFU) 75.00 1360 4 16 Petrol 8
EW7A (6FY) 82.70 1749 4 16 Petrol 25
EW7J4 (6FZ) 82.70 1749 4 16 Petrol 25
EW10A (RFJ) 85.00 1997 4 16 Petrol 45
EW10D (RLZ) 85.00 1997 4 16 Petrol 46
EW10J4 (RFN) 85.00 1997 4 16 Petrol 45
EW10J4 (RFR) 85.00 1997 4 16 Petrol 45
EW10J4S (RFK) 85.00 1997 4 16 Petrol 45
EW12J4 (3FY) 86.00 2230 4 16 Petrol 60
EW12J4 (3FZ) 86.00 2230 4 16 Petrol 60
F1 74.00 1118 4 8 Petrol 6
G1A 76.70 1294 4 8 Petrol 13
KF5 84.00 1796 4 8 Petrol 41
KF6 84.00 1796 4 8 Petrol 41
TU1 (H1B) 72.00 1124 4 8 Petrol 3
TU1JP (HFX) 72.00 1124 4 8 Petrol 4
TU1JP (HFZ) 72.00 1124 4 8 Petrol 4
TU1M (HDY) 72.00 1124 4 8 Petrol 3
TU1M (HDZ) 72.00 1124 4 8 Petrol 3
TU2J2 (MFZ) 75.00 1294 4 8 Petrol 7
TU32 75.00 1360 4 8 Petrol 9
TU3A (K1D) 75.00 1360 4 8 Petrol 9
TU3A (KFV) 75.00 1360 4 8 Petrol 9
TU3CP (KAY) 75.00 1360 4 8 Petrol 9
TU3JP (KFW) 75.00 1360 4 8 Petrol 9
TU3JP (KFX) 75.00 1360 4 8 Petrol 9
TU3JP-L4 75.00 1360 4 8 Petrol 9
TU3M (KDY) 75.00 1360 4 8 Petrol 9
TU3M (KDZ) 75.00 1360 4 8 Petrol 9
TU3MC (KDX) 75.00 1360 4 8 Petrol 9
TU3S (K2B) 75.00 1360 4 8 Petrol 9
TU5J2 (NFW) 78.50 1587 4 8 Petrol 19
TU5J2 (NFY) 78.50 1587 4 8 Petrol 19
TU5J4 (NFX) 78.50 1587 4 16 Petrol 20
TU5JP (NFZ) 78.50 1587 4 8 Petrol 19
TU5JP4 (NFU) 78.50 1587 4 16 Petrol 21
TU9 70.00 954 4 8 Petrol 1
TU9M (CDY) 70.00 954 4 8 Petrol 1
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TU9M (CDZ) 70.00 954 4 8 Petrol 1
TUD3 75.00 1360 4 8 Diesel 10
TUD5 (VJX) 77.00 1527 4 8 Diesel 16
TUD5 (VJY) 77.00 1527 4 8 Diesel 16
XC5P 84.00 1618 4 8 Petrol 40
XC6 84.00 1618 4 8 Petrol 40
XC7P 84.00 1618 4 8 Petrol 40
XD 4.88 88.00 1948 4 8 Diesel 64
XD2 (134) 94.00 2304 4 8 Diesel 75
XD2P / XD94 94.00 2304 4 8 Diesel 75
XD2P94 94.00 2304 4 8 Diesel 75
XD2S (147) 94.00 2304 4 8 Diesel 75
XD3 (155) 94.00 2498 4 8 Diesel 76
XD3P 94.00 2498 4 8 Diesel 76
XD3T 94.00 2498 4 8 Diesel 76
XD3T (152A) 94.00 2498 4 8 Diesel 76
XD3TE (152B) 94.00 2498 4 8 Diesel 76
XD90 90.00 2112 4 8 Diesel 69
XDP 4.88 88.00 1948 4 8 Diesel 64
XDP90 90.00 2112 4 8 Diesel 69
XM 84.00 1796 4 8 Petrol 41
XM7 84.00 1796 4 8 Petrol 41
XM7 (105) 84.00 1796 4 8 Petrol 41
XM7A (105C) 84.00 1796 4 8 Petrol 41
XM7P 84.00 1796 4 8 Petrol 41
XM7T (169B) 84.00 1796 4 8 Petrol 41
XN1 88.00 1971 4 8 Petrol 65
XN1 (106) 88.00 1971 4 8 Petrol 65
XN1A (106E) 88.00 1971 4 8 Petrol 65
XN1P 88.00 1971 4 8 Petrol 65
XN1T (170) 88.00 1971 4 8 Petrol 65
XN1T (170B) 88.00 1971 4 8 Petrol 65
XN2 (107) 88.00 1971 4 8 Petrol 65
XU102C (R5A) 86.00 1998 4 8 Petrol 51
XU10J2 (RFU) 86.00 1998 4 8 Petrol 51
XU10J2 (RFW) 86.00 1998 4 8 Petrol 51
XU10J2 (RFX) 86.00 1998 4 8 Petrol 51
XU10J2TE (RGX) 86.00 1998 4 8 Petrol 52
XU10J2TE (RGY) 86.00 1998 4 8 Petrol 52
XU10J2U (RFL) 86.00 1998 4 8 Petrol 53
XU10J2Z (RFZ) 86.00 1998 4 8 Petrol 51
XU10J4 (RFT) 86.00 1998 4 16 Petrol 54
XU10J4 (RFY) 86.00 1998 4 16 Petrol 54
XU10J4R (RFV) 86.00 1998 4 16 Petrol 55
XU10J4RS (RFS) 86.00 1998 4 16 Petrol 56
XU10J4TE/Z (RGZ) 86.00 1998 4 16 Petrol 57
XU5 (B1AA) 83.00 1580 4 8 Petrol 26
XU51C (B1D) 83.00 1580 4 8 Petrol 26
XU51C (B1E) 83.00 1580 4 8 Petrol 26
XU52C (B2A) 83.00 1580 4 8 Petrol 30
XU5CP (BAZ) 83.00 1580 4 8 Petrol 27
XU5J (180A) 83.00 1580 4 8 Petrol 28
XU5J (180Z) 83.00 1580 4 8 Petrol 28
XU5J (B6B) 83.00 1580 4 8 Petrol 28
XU5JP (BFZ) 83.00 1580 4 8 Petrol 28
XU5M (BDZ) 83.00 1580 4 8 Petrol 27
XU5M2Z (BDY) 83.00 1580 4 8 Petrol 29
XU5M3Z (BDY) 83.00 1580 4 8 Petrol 29
XU5S (171) 83.00 1580 4 8 Petrol 26
XU7JB (LFX) 83.00 1761 4 8 Petrol 31
XU7JP (LFW) 83.00 1761 4 8 Petrol 32
XU7JP (LFZ) 83.00 1761 4 8 Petrol 32
XU7JP4 (LFY) 83.00 1761 4 16 Petrol 33
XU92C (D2A) 83.00 1905 4 8 Petrol 35
XU92C (D2C) 83.00 1905 4 8 Petrol 35
XU9J1 (DFZ) 83.00 1905 4 8 Petrol 35
XU9J4 (D6C) 83.00 1905 4 16 Petrol 36
XU9J4 (DFW) 83.00 1905 4 16 Petrol 36
XU9JA (D6B) 83.00 1905 4 8 Petrol 35
XU9JAZ (DKZ) 83.00 1905 4 8 Petrol 35
XU9M (DDZ) 83.00 1905 4 8 Petrol 35
XU9S (159) 83.00 1905 4 8 Petrol 35
XU9S (D2B) 83.00 1905 4 8 Petrol 35
XUD11A (P9A) 86.00 2138 4 12 Diesel 58
XUD11ATE (PHZ) 85.00 2088 4 12 Diesel 47
XUD11BTE (P8C) 85.00 2088 4 12 Diesel 47
XUD7 (161A) 80.00 1769 4 8 Diesel 22
XUD7 (A9A) 80.00 1769 4 8 Diesel 22
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XUD7T 80.00 1769 4 8 Diesel 23
XUD7TE (A8A) 80.00 1769 4 8 Diesel 23
XUD7TE (A8B) 80.00 1769 4 8 Diesel 23
XUD7TE (AJZ) 80.00 1769 4 8 Diesel 23
XUD9 83.00 1905 4 8 Diesel 37
XUD9 (162) 83.00 1905 4 8 Diesel 37
XUD9 (D9A) 83.00 1905 4 8 Diesel 37
XUD9A (D9B) 83.00 1905 4 8 Diesel 37
XUD9A (DJY) 83.00 1905 4 8 Diesel 37
XUD9AU (D8C) 83.00 1905 4 8 Diesel 38
XUD9AU (D9B) 83.00 1905 4 8 Diesel 37
XUD9SD (DHW) 83.00 1905 4 8 Diesel 39
XUD9TE 83.00 1905 4 8 Diesel 39
XUD9TE (D8B) 83.00 1905 4 8 Diesel 39
XUD9TE (DHX) 83.00 1905 4 8 Diesel 39
XUD9TE (DHY) 83.00 1905 4 8 Diesel 39
XUD9UTF (D8C) 83.00 1905 4 8 Diesel 39
XUD9Y (DJZ) 83.00 1905 4 8 Diesel 37
XV8 (108C) 70.00 954 4 8 Petrol 1
Y2 76.70 1442 4 8 Petrol 14
ZDJ (851) 88.00 2165 4 8 Petrol 67
ZDJL (851B) 88.00 2165 4 8 Petrol 67
ZDJL (851X) 88.00 2165 4 8 Petrol 67
ZEJ (829) 88.00 1995 4 8 Petrol 66
ZM (112) 88.00 2664 6 12 Petrol 68
ZMJ (140) 88.00 2664 6 12 Petrol 68
ZMJK (154A) 91.00 2849 6 12 Petrol 70
ZN3J (154X) 91.00 2849 6 12 Petrol 71
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n 1  70.00
TU9 954cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 33kW/45PS Petrol  TD2783

TU9M (CDY) 954cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 37kW/50PS Petrol  TD4841

TU9M (CDZ) 954cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 37kW/50PS Petrol  TD9405

XV8 (108C) 954cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 33kW/45PS Petrol SOHC TD2894

106 I 1.0 09/1991→04/1996 106 II 1.0 i 05/1996→
205 I 1.0 02/1983→10/1987 205 II 1.0 10/1987→09/1998

V91270 I 0948.57  30°  H VAG92401 IE  HR599 S 
34.50 x 7.00 x 113.00  MB       47.50 x 7.01 x 13.06  HR300 S 
V91272 E 0949.58  45°   VAG96132 IE  
27.50 x 7.00 x 112.50  MD   cr    47.60 x 7.03 x 13.11  

n 2  71.00
1KR (384 F) 998cc 3 Cyl. 12 Valves 50kW/68PS Petrol  TD20286

107 1.0 06/2005→  

V94969 I 0948.E2  30°  H VAG96067 IE  
27.65 x 4.98 x 88.35  MB       34.50 x 5.00 x 9.70  

V94970 E 13715-40040  45°     
23.70 x 4.98 x 89.10  MD         

n 3  72.00
TU1 (H1B) 1124cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 40kW/54PS Petrol SOHC TD2758

TU1M (HDY) 1124cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 40kW/54PS Petrol SOHC TD9404

TU1M (HDZ) 1124cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 44kW/60PS Petrol SOHC TD4834

106 I 1.1 09/1991→04/1996 106 II 1.1 i 05/1996→
205 I Cabriolet Convertible 1.1 CJ 10/1989→12/1994 205 II 1.1 10/1987→09/1998
306 1.1 05/1993→05/2001 309 II 1.1 08/1990→12/1993
Partner 1.1 06/1996→  

V91271 I 0948.58  30°  H VAG92401 IE  HR599 S 
37.00 x 7.00 x 112.50  MB       47.50 x 7.01 x 13.06  

V91273 E 0949.59  45°   VAG96132 IE  
29.50 x 7.00 x 112.50  MD   cr    47.60 x 7.03 x 13.11  

n 4  72.00
TU1JP (HFX) 1124cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 44kW/60PS Petrol  TD14728

TU1JP (HFZ) 1124cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 44kW/60PS Petrol  TD9848

106 II 1.1 i 05/1996→ 206 1.1 i 09/1998→
206 SW 1.1 07/2002→ Partner 1.1 06/1996→

V94202 I 0948.91  45°  H VAG96132 IE  HR599 S 
36.70 x 7.00 x 112.70  MB       47.60 x 7.03 x 13.11  

V91273 E 0949.59  45°     
29.50 x 7.00 x 112.50  MD   cr      
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n 5  73.70
DV4TD (8HX) 1398cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 52kW/71PS Diesel Turbocharged SOHC TD16368

DV4TD (8HZ) 1398cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 50kW/68PS Diesel Turbocharged SOHC TD17509

206 1.4 HDI 09/2001→ 206 1.4 HDI eco 70 09/2001→
207 1.4 HDI 02/2006→ 307 1.4 HDI 10/2001→
307 Break 1.4 HDI 10/2001→ 1007 1.4 HDI 04/2005→

V94601 I 0948.C2  45° Y H   
32.80 x 5.50 x 97.30  MB         

V94602 E 0949.B1  45°  H   
30.30 x 5.50 x 97.30  MG   cr      

n 6  74.00
E1 1118cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 40kW/54PS Petrol  TD4832

F1 1118cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 46kW/62PS Petrol  TD2750

205 II 1.1 XA 07/1987→10/1988 205 II 1.2 01/1987→12/1990
309 I 1.1 10/1985→07/1989  

V35055 E 1388.51  45°     
29.20 x 7.97 x 107.72  ME   cr      

n 7  75.00
TU2J2 (MFZ) 1294cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 72kW/98PS Petrol  TD2763

106 I 1.3 10/1993→04/1996  

V94155 I 0948.65  30° Y H   HR599 S 
39.40 x 7.00 x 111.70  MB         

V94156 E 0949.70  45°     
31.30 x 7.00 x 111.50  MD   cr      

n 8  75.00
ET3J4 (KFU) 1360cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 65kW/88PS Petrol  TD17550

206 1.4 16V 10/2003→ 206 SW 1.4 16V 10/2003→
207 1.4 16V 02/2006→ 307 1.4 16V 11/2003→
307 Break 1.4 16V 11/2003→ 307 SW 1.4 16V 11/2003→
1007 1.4 16V 10/2005→  

V98081 I 0948.C8  45°     
28.20 x 5.50 x 100.70  MB         

V98082 E 0949.C4  45°     
24.35 x 5.50 x 101.10  MG   cr      
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n 9  75.00
TU3A (K1D) 1360cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 49kW/67PS Petrol SOHC TD2766

TU3A (KFV) 1360cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 54kW/73PS Petrol SOHC TD21111

TU3CP (KAY) 1360cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 44kW/60PS Petrol  TD2767

TU3JP (KFW) 1360cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 55kW/75PS Petrol SOHC TD14729

TU3JP (KFX) 1360cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 55kW/75PS Petrol SOHC TD5396

TU3JP-L4 1360cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 55kW/75PS Petrol SOHC TD18518

TU3M (KDY) 1360cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 55-58kW/75-79PS Petrol  TD4836

TU3M (KDZ) 1360cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 55kW/75PS Petrol  TD2775

TU3MC (KDX) 1360cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 55-56kW/75-76PS Petrol  TD2777

TU3S (K2B) 1360cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 62kW/84PS Petrol  TD2779

TU32 1360cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 51-52kW/70-71PS Petrol  TD8507

106 I 1.4 09/1991→04/1996 106 II 1.4 i 05/1996→
205 I Cabriolet Convertible 1.4 CJ 01/1989→12/1994 205 II 1.4 06/1987→09/1998
206 1.4 03/2007→ 206 1.4 i 09/1998→
206 SW 1.4 07/2002→ 207 1.4 02/2006→
306 1.4 05/1993→05/2001 306 1.4 SL 06/1994→05/2001
306 Break 1.4 03/1997→04/2002 307 1.4 08/2000→
309 I 1.4 03/1989→07/1989 309 II 1.4 07/1989→12/1993
405 II 1.4 08/1992→10/1995 405 II Break 1.4 08/1992→10/1996
1007 1.4 04/2005→ Partner 1.4 06/1996→
Partner 1.4 BiFuel 04/2003→  

V91271 I 0948.58  30°  H VAG92401 IE  HR599 S 
37.00 x 7.00 x 112.50  MB       47.50 x 7.01 x 13.06  HR642 S 
V91273 E 0949.59  45°   VAG96132 IE  
29.50 x 7.00 x 112.50  MD   cr    47.60 x 7.03 x 13.11  

n 10  75.00
TUD3 1360cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 39kW/53PS Diesel SOHC TD2786

106 I 1.4 D 09/1992→04/1996  

V91313 I   45°  H VAG96049 IE  HR599 S 
35.50 x 7.00 x 108.50  MB       40.20 x 7.02 x 13.08  

V91314 E   45°     
30.50 x 7.00 x 108.00  MD         
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n 11  75.00
DV6ATED4 (9HX) 1560cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 66kW/92PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled DOHC TD20147

DV6BTED4 (9HW) 1560cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 55kW/75PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled Direct Inj. DOHC TD24701

DV6TED4 (9HY) 1560cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 80kW/109PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled DOHC TD17506

DV6TED4 (9HZ) 1560cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 80kW/109PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled DOHC TD18520

DV6UTED4 (9HU) 1560cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 66kW/90PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled Direct Inj. DOHC TD24693

206 1.6 HDi 110 05/2004→ 206 1.6 HDI FAP 110 05/2004→
207 1.6 HDI 02/2006→ 307 1.6 HDI 04/2005→
307 1.6 HDi 110 02/2004→ 307 1.6 HDI 110 FAP 02/2004→
307 Break 1.6 HDI 04/2005→ 307 Break 1.6 HDi 110 02/2004→
307 Break 1.6 HDI 110 FAP 02/2004→ 308 1.6 HDi 09/2007→
407 1.6 HDI 110 FAP 05/2004→ 1007 1.6 HDi 06/2007→
Expert 1.6 HDi 90 01/2007→ Partner 1.6 HDi 75 02/2006→
Partner 1.6 HDi 90 02/2006→  

V94960 I 0948.C7  45°  H VAG96119 IE  
25.60 x 5.50 x 96.35  MB   cr    41.50 x 6.03 x 10.54  

V94961 E 0949.C3  45° ss H   
23.40 x 5.50 x 96.50  MG   cr      

n 12  76.00
EP3 1397cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 70kW/95PS Petrol DOHC TD24067

207 1.4 16V 06/2007→ 308 1.4 16V 09/2007→

V95035 I 0949.F9  45°  H   
30.00 x 5.00 x 97.00  MB         

V95036 E 0949.F6  45°  H   
25.10 x 5.00 x 110.65  MG         

n 13  76.70
G1A 1294cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 47-48kW/64-65PS Petrol  TD4833

309 I 1.3 10/1985→07/1989  

V35055 E 1388.51  45°     HR569 S 
29.20 x 7.97 x 107.72  ME   cr      

n 14  76.70
Y2 1442cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 61-63kW/83-86PS Petrol  TD12429

309 I 1.5 06/1987→12/1989  

V35055 E 1388.51  45°     HR569 S 
29.20 x 7.97 x 107.72  ME   cr      

n 15  77.00
EP3(8FS) 1397cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 70kW/95PS Petrol DOHC TD24728

308 SW 1.4 16V 09/2007→  

V95035 I 0949.F9  45°  H   
30.00 x 5.00 x 97.00  MB         

V95036 E 0949.F6  45°  H   
25.10 x 5.00 x 110.65  MG         
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n 16  77.00
TUD5 (VJX) 1527cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 40kW/54PS Diesel SOHC TD16193

TUD5 (VJY) 1527cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 42kW/57PS Diesel SOHC TD4842

106 I 1.5 D 06/1994→04/1996 106 II 1.5 D 06/1994→

V94171 I 0948.A8  45°  H VAG96049 IE  HR599 S 
37.00 x 7.00 x 108.50  MB       40.20 x 7.02 x 13.08  

V94172 E 0949.80  45°     
31.55 x 7.00 x 108.20  MD         

n 17  77.00
EP6 1598cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 88kW/120PS Petrol  TD20086

207 1.6 16V 02/2007→ 207 1.6 16V VTi 02/2007→
207 SW 1.6 16V 06/2007→ 308 1.6 16V 09/2007→
308 CC 1.6 16V 06/2009→ 308 SW 1.6 16V 09/2007→
3008 1.6 VTi 06/2009→ 5008 1.6 16V 09/2009→

V95035 I 0949.F9  45°  H   
30.00 x 5.00 x 97.00  MB         

V95036 E 0949.F6  45°  H   
25.10 x 5.00 x 110.65  MG         

n 18  77.00
EP6CDT 1598cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 115kW/156PS Petrol Turbocharged Direct Inj. DOHC TD24068

EP6DT (5FX) 1598cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 110kW/150PS Petrol Turbocharged Direct Inj. DOHC TD23766

308 1.6 16V 10/2009→ 308 CC 1.6 16V 06/2009→
308 SW 1.6 16V 10/2009→ 508 1.6 THP 11/2010→
508 SW 1.6 THP 11/2010→ 3008 1.6 THP 06/2009→
5008 1.6 16V 09/2009→ RCZ 1.6 16V 03/2010→

V95037 I 0948.E8  45°  H   
28.80 x 5.00 x 105.70  MB         

V95038 E 0949.E2  45°  H   
26.25 x 5.00 x 110.10  MG         

n 19  78.50
TU5J2 (NFW) 1587cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 65kW/88PS Petrol  TD4837

TU5J2 (NFY) 1587cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 65kW/88PS Petrol  TD4838

TU5JP (NFZ) 1587cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 65kW/88PS Petrol  TD4840

106 I 1.6 06/1993→04/1996 106 II 1.6 i 05/1996→
206 1.6 i 09/1998→12/2000 306 1.6 05/1993→10/2000
306 1.6 SR 06/1994→10/2000 306 Break 1.6 03/1997→10/2000
306 Cabriolet Convertible 1.6 04/1996→10/2000  

V94155 I 0948.65  30° Y H   HR599 S 
39.40 x 7.00 x 111.70  MB         
→12/97, Eng.→7874        

V94157 I 0948.93  45°  H   
39.30 x 7.00 x 111.40  MB         
01/98→, Eng.7875→        

V94156 E 0949.70  45°     
31.30 x 7.00 x 111.50  MD   cr      
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n 20  78.50
TU5J4 (NFX) 1587cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 87kW/118PS Petrol  TD4839

106 II 1.6 S16 05/1996→  

V94203 I 0948.83  45° Y H   
28.80 x 6.00 x 104.40  MB   cr      

V94204 E 0949.A8  45°     
24.50 x 6.00 x 104.30  MD   cr      

n 21  78.50
TU5JP4 (NFU) 1587cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 80kW/109PS Petrol  TD15668

206 1.6 16V 12/2000→ 206 C 1.6 16V 09/2000→
206 SW 1.6 16V 07/2002→ 207 1.6 16V 02/2006→
307 1.6 16V 08/2000→ 307 Break 1.6 16V 03/2002→
307 CC 1.6 16V 03/2005→ 307 SW 1.6 16V 03/2002→
1007 1.6 16V 04/2005→ Partner 1.6 16V 07/2001→

V94599 I 0948.A9  45° Y H VAG96271B IE  
31.30 x 6.00 x 103.70  MB       40.00 x 6.00 x 11.06  
01/01→        

V94204 E 0949.A8  45°     
24.50 x 6.00 x 104.30  MD   cr      

n 22  80.00
XUD7 (161A) 1769cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 44kW/60PS Diesel SOHC TD2882

XUD7 (A9A) 1769cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 44kW/60PS Diesel SOHC TD12351

205 Van 1.7 D 08/1983→ 205 I 1.7 D 08/1983→09/1998
205 II 1.7 D 08/1983→09/1998 305 II 1.8 D 11/1982→12/1988
305 II Break 1.8 D 11/1982→12/1988 306 1.8 D 05/1993→05/2001
309 II 1.8 D 07/1989→12/1993 Partner 1.8 D 06/1996→

V91143 I   30°  H VAG92288B IE  HR569 S 
38.00 x 8.00 x 112.40  MB       52.00 x 8.03 x 14.28  
→10/86      VAG92331B IE  
V91144 I 0948.63  45°  H 50.00 x 8.03 x 14.08  
38.50 x 8.00 x 112.50  MB         
11/86→        

V91145 E 0949.47  45°     
33.00 x 8.00 x 112.00  MD   cr      

V94024 E 0949.64  45°     
33.00 x 8.00 x 112.00  MD         

n 23  80.00
XUD7T 1769cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 58kW/79PS Diesel Turbocharged SOHC TD18394

XUD7TE (A8A) 1769cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 66kW/90PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD2884

XUD7TE (A8B) 1769cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 57kW/78PS Diesel Turbocharged SOHC TD10789

XUD7TE (AJZ) 1769cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 66kW/90PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled SOHC TD2885

205 II 1.7 TD 01/1990→09/1998 205 II 1.8 XDT 08/1990→05/1997
309 II 1.8 TD 08/1989→12/1993 405 I 1.8 T D 03/1988→12/1992
405 I Break 1.8 TD 03/1988→12/1992  

V91144 I 0948.63  45°  H VAG92288B IE  HR569 S 
38.50 x 8.00 x 112.50  MB       52.00 x 8.03 x 14.28  

V91145 E 0949.47  45°     
33.00 x 8.00 x 112.00  MD   cr      

V94024 E 0949.64  45°     
33.00 x 8.00 x 112.00  MD         
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n 24  82.20
DW8 (WJZ) 1868cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 51kW/69PS Diesel SOHC TD9868

DW8B (WJY) 1868cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 51kW/69PS Diesel SOHC TD13788

206 1.9 D 09/1998→11/2001 306 1.9 D 09/1998→04/2002
306 Break 1.9 D 09/1998→04/2002 Expert 1.9 D 06/1998→
Expert 1.9 D 70 12/1998→ Partner 1.9 D 06/1996→
Partner 1.9 D 4x4 06/1996→  

V91144 I 0948.63  45°  H VAG96100 IE  HR569 S 
38.50 x 8.00 x 112.50  MB       48.00 x 8.02 x 14.37  

V94154 I 0948.94  45°  H   
38.50 x 8.00 x 112.40  MB         

V91145 E 0949.47  45°     
33.00 x 8.00 x 112.00  MD   cr      

n 25  82.70
EW7A (6FY) 1749cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 92kW/125PS Petrol  TD20026

EW7J4 (6FZ) 1749cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 85kW/116PS Petrol  TD15190

406 1.8 16V 10/2000→05/2004 406 Break 1.8 16V 10/2000→10/2004
407 1.8 05/2004→ 407 1.8 16V 09/2005→
407 SW 1.8 05/2004→ 407 SW 1.8 16V 09/2005→

V94492 I 0948.A4  45° Y H   
29.80 x 6.00 x 106.00  MB         

V94493 E 0949.A4  45°  H   
27.20 x 6.00 x 104.00  MG   cr      

n 26  83.00
XU5 (B1AA) 1580cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 55kW/75PS Petrol SOHC TD2857

XU5S (171) 1580cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 66-71kW/90-97PS Petrol  TD2865

XU51C (B1D) 1580cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 55kW/75PS Petrol  TD2762

XU51C (B1E) 1580cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 53-55kW/72-75PS Petrol SOHC TD2856

205 I 1.6 08/1986→09/1998 205 II 1.6 08/1986→09/1998
305 II 1.6 10/1982→12/1988 305 II Break 1.6 10/1982→12/1988
309 I 1.6 10/1985→07/1989 405 I 1.6 07/1987→12/1992
405 I Break 1.6 07/1987→12/1992  

V91280 I 91 512 096  45°  H VAG92332B I  HR569 S 
40.00 x 8.00 x 109.00  MB       38.70 x 8.02 x 13.07  
02/84→      VAG92333B E  
V91279 E 0949.52  45°   45.00 x 8.02 x 13.07  
33.00 x 8.00 x 108.70  MD   cr      
02/84→        
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n 27  83.00
XU5CP (BAZ) 1580cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 54-55kW/74-75PS Petrol  TD2859

XU5M (BDZ) 1580cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 65-66kW/88-90PS Petrol  TD2839

205 I 1.6 08/1986→09/1998 205 II 1.6 08/1986→09/1998
305 II 1.6 11/1986→12/1988 305 II Break 1.6 11/1986→12/1988
309 I 1.6 09/1986→12/1989 309 II 1.6 07/1989→12/1993
405 I 1.6 07/1987→12/1992 405 I 1.6  4x4 04/1988→07/1992
405 I Break 1.6 07/1987→08/1992 405 I Break 1.6 SRi 4x4 04/1988→07/1992
405 II 1.6 08/1992→10/1995 405 II Break 1.6 08/1992→10/1996

V91280 I 91 512 096  45°  H VAG92332B I  HR569 S 
40.00 x 8.00 x 109.00  MB       38.70 x 8.02 x 13.07  

V91279 E 0949.52  45°   VAG92333B E  
33.00 x 8.00 x 108.70  MD   cr    45.00 x 8.02 x 13.07  

      VAG96116B IE  
      45.00 x 8.03 x 13.58  

n 28  83.00
XU5J (180A) 1580cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 76kW/103PS Petrol  TD2861

XU5J (180Z) 1580cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 76kW/103PS Petrol  TD2862

XU5J (B6B) 1580cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 76kW/103PS Petrol  TD2858

XU5JP (BFZ) 1580cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 65kW/88PS Petrol  TD2863

205 I 1.6 GTI 12/1984→10/1987 205 I Cabriolet Convertible 1.6 CTI 04/1986→10/1990
205 II 1.6 GTI 10/1987→12/1989 309 I 1.6 11/1985→09/1988
405 II 1.6 08/1992→10/1995 405 II Break 1.6 08/1992→10/1996
406 1.6 11/1995→05/2004  

V91277 I 0948.56  45° Y H VAG92332B I  HR569 S 
41.60 x 8.00 x 108.80  MB       38.70 x 8.02 x 13.07  

V91280 I 91 512 096  45°  H VAG92333B E  
40.00 x 8.00 x 109.00  MB       45.00 x 8.02 x 13.07  

V91275 E 0949.57  45°   VAG96056B E  
34.50 x 8.00 x 108.30  MD   cr    45.00 x 8.03 x 13.07  

V91279 E 0949.52  45°     
33.00 x 8.00 x 108.70  MD   cr      

n 29  83.00
XU5M2Z (BDY) 1580cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 65-71kW/88-97PS Petrol  TD4846

XU5M3Z (BDY) 1580cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 65-66kW/88-90PS Petrol  TD2864

205 I Cabriolet Convertible 1.6 CJ 08/1992→12/1994 205 II 1.6 Aut. 05/1990→09/1998
309 II 1.6 07/1989→12/1993 405 I 1.6 07/1987→12/1992
405 I Break 1.6 10/1988→08/1992 405 II 1.6 08/1992→10/1995
405 II Break 1.6 08/1992→10/1996  

V91277 I 0948.56  45° Y H VAG92332B I  HR569 S 
41.60 x 8.00 x 108.80  MB       38.70 x 8.02 x 13.07  

V91280 I 91 512 096  45°  H VAG92333B E  
40.00 x 8.00 x 109.00  MB       45.00 x 8.02 x 13.07  

V91275 E 0949.57  45°   VAG96116B IE  
34.50 x 8.00 x 108.30  MD   cr    45.00 x 8.03 x 13.58  

V91279 E 0949.52  45°     
33.00 x 8.00 x 108.70  MD   cr      
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n 30  83.00
XU52C (B2A) 1580cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 68kW/92PS Petrol  TD12430

309 II 1.6 07/1989→12/1993 405 I 1.6 01/1987→12/1992

V91280 I 91 512 096  45°  H VAG92332B I  HR569 S 
40.00 x 8.00 x 109.00  MB       38.70 x 8.02 x 13.07  

V91279 E 0949.52  45°   VAG92333B E  
33.00 x 8.00 x 108.70  MD   cr    45.00 x 8.02 x 13.07  

n 31  83.00
XU7JB (LFX) 1761cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 66kW/89PS Petrol  TD12708

406 Break 1.8 05/1997→10/2004 Partner 1.8 05/1997→

V91277 I 0948.56  45° Y H VAG92332B I  HR569 S 
41.60 x 8.00 x 108.80  MB       38.70 x 8.02 x 13.07  

V91275 E 0949.57  45°   VAG96056B E  
34.50 x 8.00 x 108.30  MD   cr    45.00 x 8.03 x 13.07  

n 32  83.00
XU7JP (LFW) 1761cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 73kW/99PS Petrol  TD2867

XU7JP (LFZ) 1761cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 74kW/100PS Petrol  TD2866

306 1.8 05/1993→05/2001 306 1.8 ST 06/1994→05/2001
306 Break 1.8 03/1997→04/2002 306 Cabriolet Convertible 1.8 03/1994→04/2002
405 II 1.8 08/1992→10/1995 405 II Break 1.8 08/1992→10/1996
406 1.8 10/1996→03/1999 406 Break 1.8 10/1996→03/1999
806 1.8 07/1995→08/2002 Expert 1.8 10/1996→09/2000

V91277 I 0948.56  45° Y H VAG92332B I  HR569 S 
41.60 x 8.00 x 108.80  MB       38.70 x 8.02 x 13.07  

V91275 E 0949.57  45°   VAG96056B E  
34.50 x 8.00 x 108.30  MD   cr    45.00 x 8.03 x 13.07  

      VAG96116B E  
      45.00 x 8.03 x 13.58  

n 33  83.00
XU7JP4 (LFY) 1761cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 81kW/110PS Petrol  TD4849

306 1.8 16V 03/1997→05/2001 306 Break 1.8 16V 03/1997→04/2002
306 Cabriolet Convertible 1.8 16V 07/2000→04/2002 406 1.8 16V 11/1995→10/2000
406 Break 1.8 16V 10/1996→10/2000  

V94229 I 96 172 597  45° Y H VAG96166B IE  HR5080 S 
34.60 x 7.00 x 106.40  MB       40.00 x 7.02 x 12.08  →07359
Eng.→7359      Eng.7360→  HR5081 S 
V94175 I 0948.92  45° Y H   07360→
34.60 x 6.00 x 106.40  MB         
Eng.7360→        

V94167 I 0948.82  45° Y H   
34.10 x 6.00 x 106.40  MB         

V94177 I 0948.88  45° Y H   
34.60 x 6.00 x 106.40  MB         

V94217 E 0949.81  45°  H   
29.60 x 7.00 x 105.70  MG   cr      
Eng.→7359        

V94176 E 0949.92  45° ss H   
29.60 x 6.00 x 105.80  MG   cr      
Eng.7360→        
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n 34  83.00
DHV (XUD9BSD) 1905cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 55kW/75PS Diesel  TD9867

306 1.9 D 03/1998→04/2002 306 Break 1.9 D 03/1998→04/2002

V91144 I 0948.63  45°  H VAG92288B IE  HR569 S 
38.50 x 8.00 x 112.50  MB       52.00 x 8.03 x 14.28  

V91145 E 0949.47  45°     
33.00 x 8.00 x 112.00  MD   cr      

n 35  83.00
XU9J1 (DFZ) 1905cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 90kW/122PS Petrol SOHC TD2870

XU9JA (D6B) 1905cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 94kW/128PS Petrol SOHC TD2876

XU9JA (D6B) 1905cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 94-96kW/128-131PS Petrol SOHC TD2872

XU9JAZ (DKZ) 1905cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 90kW/122PS Petrol SOHC TD2877

XU9M (DDZ) 1905cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 90kW/122PS Petrol SOHC TD2878

XU9S (159) 1905cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 75kW/102PS Petrol SOHC TD2879

XU9S (D2B) 1905cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 75kW/102PS Petrol SOHC TD2772

XU92C (D2A) 1905cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 75kW/102PS Petrol SOHC TD2869

XU92C (D2C) 1905cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 70kW/95PS Petrol SOHC TD2871

XU92C (D2C) 1905cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 70kW/95PS Petrol SOHC TD2868

205 I 1.9 GTI 10/1986→10/1987 205 I Cabriolet Convertible 1.9 CTI 10/1987→12/1994
205 II 1.9 GTI 10/1987→09/1998 305 II 1.9 10/1982→12/1988
305 II Break 1.9 09/1984→12/1988 309 I 1.9 10/1985→07/1989
309 I 1.9 GTI 10/1986→12/1993 309 II 1.9 08/1989→12/1993
309 II 1.9 GTI 07/1988→12/1993 405 I 1.9 07/1987→12/1992
405 I 1.9 4x4 07/1988→12/1992 405 I 1.9 Injection 07/1987→12/1992
405 I Break 1.9 07/1988→12/1992 405 I Break 1.9 4x4 10/1988→08/1992

V91277 I 0948.56  45° Y H VAG96116B E  HR569 S 
41.60 x 8.00 x 108.80  MB       45.00 x 8.03 x 13.58  

V91275 E 0949.57  45°     
34.50 x 8.00 x 108.30  MD   cr      

n 36  83.00
XU9J4 (D6C) 1905cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 116kW/158PS Petrol  TD2873

XU9J4 (DFW) 1905cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 90kW/122PS Petrol  TD2875

309 II 1.9 GTI 16V 08/1989→12/1993 405 I 1.9 Sport MI-16 07/1987→12/1992
405 I 1.9 SPort MI-16 4x4 04/1988→12/1992  

V91469 I 0948.61  45°  H VAG96078 I  HR642 S (2)
34.50 x 7.00 x 106.50  MB   cr    45.00 x 7.00 x 11.03  

V91470 E 0949.62  45°   VAG96166B E  
29.60 x 7.00 x 105.70  MD   cr    40.00 x 7.02 x 12.08  
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n 37  83.00
XUD9 1905cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 51kW/70PS Diesel SOHC TD8478

XUD9 (162) 1905cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 47-48kW/64-65PS Diesel SOHC TD2886

XUD9 (D9A) 1905cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 47kW/64PS Diesel SOHC TD2754

XUD9A (D9B) 1905cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 51kW/69PS Diesel SOHC TD2834

XUD9A (DJY) 1905cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 51kW/69PS Diesel SOHC TD2887

XUD9AU (D9B) 1905cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 51kW/70PS Diesel SOHC TD2880

XUD9Y (DJZ) 1905cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 47kW/64PS Diesel SOHC TD2891

205 II 1.9 D 08/1987→09/1998 305 II 1.9 D 10/1982→12/1988
305 II Break 1.9 D 10/1982→12/1988 306 1.9 D 05/1993→04/2002
306 1.9 SLD 05/1993→04/2002 306 Break 1.9 D 06/1994→04/2002
309 I 1.9 D 06/1986→12/1993 309 II 1.9 D 06/1986→12/1993
405 I 1.9 D 03/1988→10/1996 405 I Break 1.9 D 03/1988→10/1996
405 II 1.9 D 07/1988→10/1996 405 II Break 1.9 D 07/1988→10/1996
Boxer 1.9 D 07/1999→04/2002 Expert 1.9 D 02/1996→
J5 1.9 D 10/1990→ Partner 1.9 D 05/1996→

V91143 I   30°  H VAG92331B IE  HR569 S 
38.00 x 8.00 x 112.40  MB       50.00 x 8.03 x 14.08  
→01/86      →01/86  

V91144 I 0948.63  45°  H VAG92288B IE  
38.50 x 8.00 x 112.50  MB       52.00 x 8.03 x 14.28  
01/86→      01/86→  

V91145 E 0949.47  45°   VAG96160B IE  
33.00 x 8.00 x 112.00  MD   cr    48.00 x 8.02 x 14.09  

V94024 E 0949.64  45°     
33.00 x 8.00 x 112.00  MD         

n 38  83.00
XUD9AU (D8C) 1905cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 51kW/69PS Diesel SOHC TD10827

Boxer 1.9 D 03/1994→04/2002  

V91144 I 0948.63  45°  H VAG92288B IE  HR569 S 
38.50 x 8.00 x 112.50  MB       52.00 x 8.03 x 14.28  

V91145 E 0949.47  45°   VAG96160B IE  
33.00 x 8.00 x 112.00  MD   cr    48.00 x 8.02 x 14.09  

V94024 E 0949.64  45°     
33.00 x 8.00 x 112.00  MD         
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n 39  83.00
XUD9SD (DHW) 1905cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 66kW/89PS Diesel Turbocharged TD9365

XUD9TE 1905cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 66kW/90PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD18953

XUD9TE (D8B) 1905cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 66kW/89PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD2751

XUD9TE (DHX) 1905cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 66kW/89PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD2889

XUD9TE (DHY) 1905cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 66kW/89PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD2888

XUD9UTF (D8C) 1905cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 66kW/89PS Diesel Turbocharged TD2890

306 1.9 D 04/1993→04/1997 306 1.9 DT 05/1993→04/2002
306 1.9 SRDT 05/1993→04/2002 306 Break 1.9 TD 05/1993→04/2002
405 II 1.9 TD 08/1992→10/1996 405 II Break 1.9 TD 08/1992→10/1996
406 1.9 D 10/1996→05/2004 406 1.9 TD 01/1996→05/2004
406 Break 1.9 D 10/1996→10/2004 406 Break 1.9 TD 10/1996→10/2004
806 1.9 TD 07/1995→08/2002 Boxer 1.9 DT 4x4 03/1996→09/1998
Boxer 1.9 TD 03/1994→04/2002 Boxer 1.9 TD 4x4 07/1996→04/2002
Expert 1.9 D 10/1995→05/1998 Expert 1.9 TD 02/1996→

V91144 I 0948.63  45°  H VAG92288B IE  HR569 S 
38.50 x 8.00 x 112.50  MB       52.00 x 8.03 x 14.28  

V91145 E 0949.47  45°   VAG92331B IE  
33.00 x 8.00 x 112.00  MD   cr    50.00 x 8.03 x 14.08  

V94017 E 0949.74  45°     
33.00 x 8.00 x 111.90  MD   cr      

n 40  84.00
XC5P 1618cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 50kW/68PS Petrol  TD8495

XC6 1618cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 50-54kW/68-74PS Petrol  TD2793

XC7P 1618cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 46kW/63PS Petrol  TD8496

404 1.6 11/1967→12/1971 404 1.6 GT 07/1971→12/1971
504 Pick-up 1.6 01/1980→06/1987 J7 1.6 08/1968→03/1980
J9 1.6 03/1980→06/1987  

V34459 I 0948.33  30°  H VAG51007 IE  HR300 S 
42.50 x 8.00 x 118.30  MB       55.00 x 8.00 x 14.06  HR569 S 
V34460 E 0949.21  45°     
35.50 x 8.00 x 112.00  MD         

n 41  84.00
KF5 1796cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 71kW/96PS Petrol  TD2883

KF6 1796cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 71kW/96PS Petrol  TD2755

XM 1796cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 60kW/81PS Petrol  TD2824

XM7 1796cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 53-58kW/72-79PS Petrol  TD2825

XM7 (105) 1796cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 55-60kW/75-82PS Petrol  TD2826

XM7A (105C) 1796cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 62-66kW/90-90PS Petrol  TD2827

XM7P 1796cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 48-50kW/65-68PS Petrol  TD8497

XM7T (169B) 1796cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 51kW/69PS Petrol  TD6793

504 1.8 01/1971→06/1983 504 1.8  (A01, A03) 07/1968→02/1971
504 1.8 Injection (A02) 07/1968→02/1971 504 Break 1.8 04/1971→07/1986
504 Pick-up 1.8 07/1987→12/1989 505 1.8 06/1981→10/1986
505 Break 1.8 10/1985→09/1989 J5 1.8 01/1983→11/1988
J7 1.8 07/1970→03/1980  

V34459 I 0948.33  30°  H VAG51007 IE  HR569 S 
42.50 x 8.00 x 118.30  MB       55.00 x 8.00 x 14.06  

V34460 E 0949.21  45°     
35.50 x 8.00 x 112.00  MD         
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n 42  85.00
DW10ATED (RHS) 1997cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 81kW/110PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled DOHC TD20417

DW10ATED (RHZ) 1997cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 80kW/109PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled SOHC TD10727

DW10BTED (RHX) 1997cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 69kW/93PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD17515

DW10TD (RHV) 1997cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 62kW/84PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled Direct Inj. SOHC TD24911

DW10TD (RHY) 1997cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 63kW/86PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled SOHC TD12569

DW10UTD (RHV) 1997cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 62kW/84PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD17512

206 2.0 HDI 12/1999→ 206 2.0 HDI 90 12/1999→
306 2.0 HDI 90 06/1999→04/2002 306 Break 2.0 HDI 90 06/1999→04/2002
307 2.0 HDI 90 08/2000→ 307 2.0 HDI 110 FAP 08/2000→
307 Break 2.0 HDI 90 08/2000→ 307 Break 2.0 HDI 110 FAP 08/2000→
406 2.0 HDI 90 02/1999→10/2004 406 2.0 HDI 110 06/1998→10/2004
406 2.0 HDI 110 FAP 08/2001→10/2004 406 Break 2.0 HDI 90 02/1999→10/2004
406 Break 2.0 HDI 110 06/1998→10/2004 406 Break 2.0 HDI 110 FAP 08/2001→10/2004
607 2.0 HDI 05/2000→ 806 2.0 HDI 08/1999→08/2002
Boxer 2.0 HDI 04/2002→ Expert 2.0 HDI 07/2000→
Partner 2.0 HDI 02/2000→ Partner 2.0 HDI 4x4 02/2000→

V94178 I 0948.95  45°  H VAG96119 IE  HR5046 S (2)
35.60 x 6.00 x 107.10  MB   cr    41.50 x 6.03 x 10.54  

V94179 E 0949.96  45°  H   
33.80 x 6.00 x 107.10  MG   cr      

n 43  85.00
DW10ATED4 (RHM) 1997cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 79kW/107PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled DOHC TD20790

DW10ATED4 (RHT) 1997cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 79kW/107PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled DOHC TD20789

DW10ATED4 (RHW) 1997cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 80kW/109PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled SOHC TD17510

806 2.0 HDI 16V 08/1999→08/2002 807 2.0 HDI FAP 06/2002→
Expert 2.0 HDI 07/2000→  

V94438 I 9 635 317 980  45°  H VAG96119 IE  HR5046 S (2)
29.90 x 6.00 x 106.20  MB   cr    41.50 x 6.03 x 10.54  

V94486 I 0948.C0  45° Y H   
29.90 x 6.00 x 106.20  MB   cr      

V94487 E 0949.A9  45° ss H   
25.00 x 6.00 x 106.10  MG   cr      

n 44  85.00
DW10BTED4 (RHR) 1997cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 100kW/136PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled DOHC TD17507

307 2.0 HDI 135 FAP 10/2003→ 307 Break 2.0 HDI 135 FAP 10/2003→
308 2.0 HDI 09/2007→ 407 2.0 HDI 135 FAP 05/2004→
407 Coupe 2.0 HDI 05/2004→ 607 2.0 HDI 09/2005→
807 2.0 HDI 06/2006→ Expert 2.0 HDI 140 01/2007→

V94490 I 0948.A3  45° Y H VAG96119 IE  HR5046 S (2)
29.80 x 6.00 x 105.00  MB   cr    41.50 x 6.03 x 10.54  

V94491 E 0949.A3  45° ss H   
25.00 x 6.00 x 105.00  MG   cr      
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n 45  85.00
EW10A (RFJ) 1997cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 103kW/140PS Petrol  TD18690

EW10J4 (RFN) 1997cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 100kW/136PS Petrol  TD15188

EW10J4 (RFR) 1997cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 99kW/135PS Petrol  TD12568

EW10J4S (RFK) 1997cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 130kW/177PS Petrol  TD17846

206 2.0 RC 07/2003→ 206 2.0 S16 04/1999→
206 CC 2.0 S16 09/2000→ 206 SW 2.0 16V 07/2002→
307 2.0 16V 08/2000→ 307 Break 2.0 03/2002→
307 Break 2.0 16V 03/2005→ 307 CC 2.0 16V 10/2003→
307 SW 2.0 16V 03/2002→ 406 2.0 16V 01/1999→05/2004
406  Coupe 2.0 16V 01/1999→12/2004 406 Break 2.0 16V 01/1999→10/2004
407 2.0 05/2004→ 407 2.0 16V 09/2005→
407 SW 2.0 05/2004→ 407 SW 2.0 16V 09/2005→
607 2.0 02/2000→ 806 2.0 16V 09/2000→08/2002
807 2.0 06/2002→ 807 2.0 16V 09/2005→
Expert 2.0 07/2000→ Expert 2.0 16V 01/2007→

V94200 I 0948.99  45°  H   
33.30 x 6.00 x 106.20  MB         

V94201 E 0949.99  45° ss H   
29.00 x 6.00 x 103.60  MG   cr      

n 46  85.00
EW10D (RLZ) 1997cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 103kW/140PS Petrol  TD16234

406 2.0 16V HPi 05/2001→05/2004 406 Break 2.0 16V HPi 05/2001→10/2004

V94494 I 0948.A7  45° Y H   
32.40 x 6.00 x 105.00  MB         

V94495 E 0949.A7  45° ss H   
29.20 x 6.00 x 102.60  MG   cr      

n 47  85.00
XUD11ATE (PHZ) 2088cc 4 Cyl. 12 Valves 80kW/109PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled SOHC TD2881

XUD11BTE (P8C) 2088cc 4 Cyl. 12 Valves 81kW/110PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled SOHC TD4850

406 2.1 TD 12V 01/1996→10/2004 406 Break 2.1 TD 12V 01/1996→10/2004
605 2.1 TD 06/1989→09/1999 605 2.1 TD 12V 08/1994→09/1999
806 2.1 TD 12V 06/1996→08/1999  

V94169 I 0948.68  45°  H VAG96215B IE  HR805 S 
33.90 x 8.00 x 122.30  MB   cr    54.50 x 8.02 x 13.09  

V94170 E 0949.68  45°     
33.90 x 8.00 x 121.90  MD   cr      

n 48  85.00
DW12BTED4 (4HT) 2179cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 125kW/170PS Diesel Bi-Turbo Intercooled TD20028

407 2.2 HDi 170 05/2006→ 407 SW 2.2 HDi 170 05/2006→
607 2.2 HDi 05/2006→ 807 2.2 HDi 06/2006→

V95083 I 0948.E5  45°   VAG96119 IE  
27.23 x 5.98 x 95.73         41.50 x 6.03 x 10.54  

V95084 E 0949.E1  45°     
25.01 x 5.97 x 95.01           
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n 49  85.00
DW12TED4/FAP (4HX) 2179cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 100kW/136PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD16128

406 2.2 HDI 03/2000→05/2004 406  Coupe 2.2 HDI 03/2000→12/2004
406 Break 2.2 HDI 03/2000→10/2004 607 2.2 HDI 02/2000→
807 2.2 HDI 06/2002→  

V94490 I 0948.A3  45° Y H VAG96119 IE  HR5046 S (2)
29.80 x 6.00 x 105.00  MB   cr    41.50 x 6.03 x 10.54  

V94491 E 0949.A3  45° ss H   
25.00 x 6.00 x 105.00  MG   cr      

n 50  85.00
DW12UTED (4HY) 2179cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 74kW/100PS Diesel  TD17513

Boxer 2.2 HDI 04/2002→  

V94178 I 0948.95  45°  H VAG96119 IE  HR5046 S 
35.60 x 6.00 x 107.10  MB   cr    41.50 x 6.03 x 10.54  

V94179 E 0949.96  45°  H   
33.80 x 6.00 x 107.10  MG   cr      

n 51  86.00
XU10J2 (RFU) 1998cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 89-90kW/121-123PS Petrol  TD2848

XU10J2 (RFW) 1998cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 80kW/109PS Petrol  TD2847

XU10J2 (RFX) 1998cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 89-96kW/121-131PS Petrol  TD2846

XU10J2Z (RFZ) 1998cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 89-90kW/121-123PS Petrol  TD2851

XU102C (R5A) 1998cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 84kW/114PS Petrol  TD8480

306 2.0 ST 07/1994→05/2001 306 2.0 XSi 05/1993→05/2001
306 Cabriolet Convertible 2.0 03/1994→04/2002 405 II 2.0 08/1992→10/1995
405 II 2.0 X4 08/1992→10/1995 405 II Break 2.0 08/1992→10/1996
405 II Break 2.0 4x4 08/1992→10/1996 605 2.0 06/1989→09/1999
806 2.0 06/1994→08/2002 Boxer 2.0 i 03/1994→04/2002
Boxer 2.0 i 4x4 08/1996→04/2002  

V91972 I 0948.66  45°  H   HR569 S 
42.60 x 8.00 x 108.80  MB         

V91970 E 0949.66  45° ss H   
34.50 x 8.00 x 108.40  MG   cr      

n 52  86.00
XU10J2TE (RGX) 1998cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 108kW/147PS Petrol Turbo Intercooled TD4847

XU10J2TE (RGY) 1998cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 104kW/141PS Petrol Turbo Intercooled TD2850

406 2.0 Turbo 04/1996→05/2004 406 Break 2.0 Turbo 10/1996→10/2004
605 2.0 T 07/1991→09/1999 806 2.0 T 06/1994→08/2002

V91972 I 0948.66  45°  H   HR569 S 
42.60 x 8.00 x 108.80  MB         

V91971 E 0949.76  45° ss H   
34.50 x 8.00 x 108.40  MG   cr      

n 53  86.00
XU10J2U (RFL) 1998cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 81kW/110PS Petrol  TD17511

Boxer 2.0 04/2002→  

V91972 I 0948.66  45°  H VAG96116B E  HR569 S 
42.60 x 8.00 x 108.80  MB       45.00 x 8.03 x 13.58  

V91970 E 0949.66  45° ss H   
34.50 x 8.00 x 108.40  MG   cr      
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n 54  86.00
XU10J4 (RFT) 1998cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 110-112kW/150-152PS Petrol  TD2852

XU10J4 (RFY) 1998cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 112kW/152PS Petrol  TD2855

306 2.0 S16 05/1993→05/2001 405 II 2.0 16V 06/1994→10/1995
405 II 2.0 MI-16 08/1992→10/1995  

V94205 I 0948.75  45°   VAG96166B IE  HR642 S (2)
34.60 x 7.00 x 106.40  MD       40.00 x 7.02 x 12.08  

V94206 E   45°     
29.60 x 7.00 x 105.80  MD   cr      

n 55  86.00
XU10J4R (RFV) 1998cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 99kW/135PS Petrol  TD2853

306 2.0 03/1997→05/2001 306 2.0 16V 03/1997→05/2001
306 Break 2.0 03/1997→04/2002 306 Cabriolet Convertible 2.0 16V 03/1997→04/2002
406 2.0 16V 11/1995→05/2004 406  Coupe 2.0 16V 03/1997→12/2004
406 Break 2.0 16V 10/1996→10/2004 605 2.0 16V 07/1994→09/1999
806 2.0 16V 05/1998→09/2000  

V94229 I 96 172 597  45° Y H VAG96166B IE  HR5080 S 
34.60 x 7.00 x 106.40  MB       40.00 x 7.02 x 12.08  →07359
→06/97, Eng.→7359        HR5081 S 
V94175 I 0948.92  45° Y H   07360→
34.60 x 6.00 x 106.40  MB         
07/97→, Eng.7360→        

V94217 E 0949.81  45°  H   
29.60 x 7.00 x 105.70  MG   cr      
→06/97, Eng.→7359        

V94176 E 0949.92  45° ss H   
29.60 x 6.00 x 105.80  MG   cr      
07/97→, Eng.7360→        

n 56  86.00
XU10J4RS (RFS) 1998cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 120-123kW/163-167PS Petrol  TD4848

306 2.0 S16 03/1996→05/2001  

V94167 I 0948.82  45° Y H   HR5080 S 
34.10 x 6.00 x 106.40  MB         →07359

V94168 E 0949.87  45° ss H   HR5081 S 
30.70 x 6.00 x 105.30  MG   cr      07360→

n 57  86.00
XU10J4TE/Z (RGZ) 1998cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 144kW/196PS Petrol Turbo Intercooled TD2854

405 II 2.0 T 16 X4 08/1992→10/1995  

V91469 I 0948.61  45°  H VAG96166B IE  HR642 S (2)
34.50 x 7.00 x 106.50  MB   cr    40.00 x 7.02 x 12.08  

V91470 E 0949.62  45°     
29.60 x 7.00 x 105.70  MD   cr      

n 58  86.00
XUD11A (P9A) 2138cc 4 Cyl. 12 Valves 61kW/82PS Diesel  TD11187

605 2.1 D 06/1989→07/1995  

V94169 I 0948.68  45°  H VAG96215B IE  HR805 S 
33.90 x 8.00 x 122.30  MB   cr    54.50 x 8.02 x 13.09  

V94170 E 0949.68  45°     
33.90 x 8.00 x 121.90  MD   cr      

D

B C

E

G F

H

J

K

OE MAT.B x C x D E x F x G H x J x K (      )



615

PEUGEOT

n 59  86.00
4HV 2198cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 74kW/101PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled Direct Inj. DOHC TD24469

Boxer 2.2 HDi 100 04/2006→  

V98028 I 9 660 035 980  45°     
29.80 x 7.00 x 122.30  MB   cr      

V98029 E 9 660 640 080  30°     
25.80 x 7.00 x 122.10  ME   cr      

n 60  86.00
EW12J4 (3FY) 2230cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 120kW/163PS Petrol  TD20025

EW12J4 (3FZ) 2230cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 118kW/160PS Petrol  TD16129

406 2.2 07/2000→05/2004 406  Coupe 2.2 03/2002→12/2004
406 Break 2.2 07/2000→10/2004 407 2.2 05/2004→
407 2.2 16V 09/2005→ 407  Coupe 2.2 10/2005→
407 SW 2.2 05/2004→ 407 SW 2.2 16V 09/2005→
607 2.2 16V 02/2000→ 807 2.2 06/2002→

V94488 I 0948.A1  45° Y H   
35.00 x 6.00 x 106.00  MB         

V94489 E 0949.A2  45° ss H   
31.10 x 6.00 x 102.80  MG   cr      

n 61  86.40
222A2 (1580 SPI) 1581cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 59kW/80PS Petrol  TD2753

Expert 1.6 02/1996→  

V91300 I 96 700 311  45°  H VAG92366 IE  HR363 S 
37.50 x 8.00 x 108.50  MB       46.50 x 8.00 x 14.10  

V91762 E 5 973 129  45°     
33.00 x 8.00 x 109.00  MD         

n 62  87.00
ES9A (XFV) 2946cc 6 Cyl. 24 Valves 155kW/211PS Petrol  TD18841

ES9J4S (XFX) 2946cc 6 Cyl. 24 Valves 152kW/207PS Petrol  TD13908

406 3.0 V6 03/2000→05/2004 406 Break 3.0 V6 03/2000→10/2004
406 Coupe 3.0 V6 03/2000→12/2004 407 3.0 05/2004→
407 Coupe 3.0 V6 10/2005→ 407 SW 3.0 05/2004→
607 3.0 V6 24V 02/2000→ 807 3.0 V6 06/2002→

V94198 I 0948.A5  45°  H VAG96271B IE  HR5062 S 
34.95 x 5.98 x 108.45  MB   cr    40.00 x 6.00 x 11.06  

V94199 E 0949.A5  45° ss    
30.55 x 5.98 x 106.95  MD   cr      

n 63  87.00
ES9J4 (XFZ) 2946cc 6 Cyl. 24 Valves 152kW/207PS Petrol  TD9406

406 3.0 24V 10/1996→05/2004 406 Break 24V 10/1996→10/2004
406 Coupe V6 24V 03/1997→12/2004  

V94173 I 0948.85  45° Y H VAG96271B IE  HR5062 S 
33.80 x 6.00 x 108.40  MB   cr    40.00 x 6.00 x 11.06  

V94174 E 0949.91  45° ss H   
31.50 x 6.00 x 107.80  MG   cr      
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n 64  88.00
XD 4.88 1948cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 40kW/54PS Diesel  TD2807

XDP 4.88 1948cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 40kW/54PS Diesel  TD8499

504 1.9 D 03/1973→07/1986 504 Pick-up 1.9 D 01/1980→12/1989
J7 1.9 D 08/1968→07/1978  

V90351 E 0949.25  45°   VAG92179 IE  
33.50 x 8.50 x 116.20  MD       55.50 x 8.53 x 14.06  

n 65  88.00
XN1 1971cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 57kW/77PS Petrol  TD2833

XN1 (106) 1971cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 57kW/77PS Petrol  TD2830

XN1A (106E) 1971cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 57kW/77PS Petrol  TD4845

XN1P 1971cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 57kW/77PS Petrol  TD8502

XN1T (170) 1971cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 57kW/77PS Petrol  TD2837

XN1T (170B) 1971cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 57kW/77PS Petrol  TD2836

XN2 (107) 1971cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 78kW/106PS Petrol  TD2831

504 2.0 03/1971→06/1986 504 2.0 TI 01/1971→06/1983
504 Coupe 2.0 08/1982→08/1984 504 Break 2.0 04/1971→07/1986
504 Cabriolet 2.0 08/1982→08/1984 505 2.0 11/1980→09/1991
505 Break 2.0 08/1983→11/1987 J5 2.0 09/1981→09/1990
J9 2.0 03/1980→06/1987  

V34459 I 0948.33  30°  H VAG51007 IE  HR569 S 
42.50 x 8.00 x 118.30  MB       55.00 x 8.00 x 14.06  

V34460 E 0949.21  45°     
35.50 x 8.00 x 112.00  MD         

n 66  88.00
ZEJ (829) 1995cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 81kW/110PS Petrol  TD2911

505 2.0 TI,STI 08/1979→10/1986  

V90371 I 0948 36  30°  H VAG92337 IE  HR569 S 
44.00 x 8.00 x 112.00  MB       51.00 x 8.00 x 13.30  

V91263 E 7701 460 148  45°     
38.50 x 8.00 x 111.50  MD         

n 67  88.00
ZDJ (851) 2165cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 85kW/115PS Petrol  TD2908

ZDJL (851B) 2165cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 90kW/122PS Petrol  TD2909

ZDJL (851X) 2165cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 84kW/114PS Petrol  TD2910

505 2.2 05/1981→12/1993 505 2.2 GTI 08/1983→12/1993
505 Break 2.2 01/1986→12/1993 505 Break 2.2 GTI 09/1985→12/1986

V90371 I 0948 36  30°  H VAG92337 IE  HR569 S 
44.00 x 8.00 x 112.00  MB       51.00 x 8.00 x 13.30  

V91263 E 7701 460 148  45°     
38.50 x 8.00 x 111.50  MD         
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n 68  88.00
ZM (112) 2664cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 100kW/136PS Petrol  TD2912

ZMJ (140) 2664cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 106kW/144PS Petrol Turbocharged TD2914

504 Coupe 2.7 10/1977→08/1984 604 2.7 SL 08/1977→05/1983

V90371 I 0948 36  30°  H VAG92337 IE  HR805 S 
44.00 x 8.00 x 112.00  MB       51.00 x 8.00 x 13.30  

n 69  90.00
XD90 2112cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 48kW/65PS Diesel  TD2808

XDP90 2112cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 42kW/57PS Diesel  TD8500

504 2.1 D 02/1971→07/1986 504 Break 2.1 D 04/1971→07/1986
J7 2.1 D 08/1968→07/1977  

V90351 E 0949.25  45°   VAG92179 IE  
33.50 x 8.50 x 116.20  MD       55.50 x 8.53 x 14.06  

n 70  91.00
ZMJK (154A) 2849cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 110kW/150PS Petrol  TD2913

604 2.8 GTI 09/1983→07/1987  

V90371 I 0948 36  30°  H VAG92337 IE  HR805 S 
44.00 x 8.00 x 112.00  MB       51.00 x 8.00 x 13.30  →1889
        HR569 S 
        1890→

n 71  91.00
ZN3J (154X) 2849cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 105/114/125kW/ Petrol  TD2917
    143/155/170PS

505 2.8 GTI V6 06/1986→12/1993  

V94198 I 0948.A5  45°  H   HR805 S 
34.95 x 5.98 x 108.45  MB   cr      →1889

V94199 E 0949.A5  45° ss    HR569 S 
30.55 x 5.98 x 106.95  MD   cr      1890→

n 72  92.00
DJ5 (T9A) 2446cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 63kW/86PS Diesel SOHC TD4830

DK5ATE (THY) 2446cc 4 Cyl. 12 Valves 95kW/129PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled SOHC TD2748

605 2.5 TD 07/1994→09/1999 Boxer 2.5 D 03/1994→04/2002
Boxer 2.5 D 4x4 03/1994→04/2002  

V94062 I 0948.72  45°  H VAG96046B IE  HR599 S 
36.90 x 7.00 x 127.90  MB       54.00 x 7.04 x 13.08  

V94063 E 0949.79  45° ss H   
39.60 x 7.00 x 127.50  MG   cr      
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PEUGEOT

n 73  92.00
DJ5T (T8A) 2446cc 4 Cyl. 12 Valves 76kW/103PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD4831

Boxer 2.5 TD 03/1994→04/2002 Boxer 2.5 TD 4x4 03/1994→04/2002

V94062 I 0948.72  45°  H VAG96046B IE  HR599 S 
36.90 x 7.00 x 127.90  MB       54.00 x 7.04 x 13.08  

V94567 I 0948.84  45°  H   
41.00 x 7.00 x 115.70  MB   cr      

V94063 E 0949.79  45° ss H   
39.60 x 7.00 x 127.50  MG   cr      

V94566 E 0949.90  45°  H   
37.80 x 7.00 x 115.40  MG   cr      

n 74  92.00
DJ5TED (THX) 2446cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 79kW/107PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD11067

Boxer 2.5 TDI 01/1997→04/2002 Boxer 2.5 TDI 4x4 01/1997→04/2002

V94160 I   45°  H VAG96046B IE  HR599 S 
36.90 x 7.00 x 127.90  MB   cr    54.00 x 7.04 x 13.08  

V94567 I 0948.84  45°  H   
41.00 x 7.00 x 115.70  MB   cr      

V94566 E 0949.90  45°  H   
37.80 x 7.00 x 115.40  MG   cr      

nn 75  94.00
XD2 (134) 2304cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 51kW/69PS Diesel  TD2800

XD2P / XD94 2304cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 49kW/67PS Diesel  TD8504

XD2P94 2304cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 49kW/67PS Diesel  TD8501

XD2S (147) 2304cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 59kW/80PS Diesel Turbocharged TD2802

504 2.3 D 07/1975→12/1983 504 Break 2.3 D 07/1975→07/1986
504 Pick-up 2.3 D 01/1980→12/1989 505 2.3 TD 09/1980→06/1986
505 Break 2.3 D 04/1982→06/1986 604 2.3 TD 09/1979→05/1983
J7 2.3 D 07/1977→03/1980 J9 2.3 D 03/1980→07/1982

V90351 E 0949.25  45°   VAG92179 IE  
33.50 x 8.50 x 116.20  MD       55.50 x 8.53 x 14.06  

n 76  94.00
XD3 (155) 2498cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 51-55kW/70-75PS Diesel  TD2803

XD3P 2498cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 53kW/72PS Diesel  TD8505

XD3T 2498cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 66-70kW/90-95PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD22475

XD3T (152A) 2498cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 66kW/89PS Diesel Turbocharged TD2805

XD3TE (152B) 2498cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 77kW/105PS Diesel Turbocharged TD2806

505 2.5 D 06/1981→12/1993 505 2.5 TD 10/1983→12/1993
505 Break 2.5 D 08/1983→12/1993 505 Break 2.5 TD 10/1985→12/1993
604 2.5 TD 08/1983→12/1986 J9 2.5 D 07/1982→06/1987

V91151 I 0948.53  45°  H VAG92179 IE  
42.52 x 8.48 x 115.92  MB       55.50 x 8.53 x 14.06  

V91152 E 0949.50  45°  H   
35.48 x 8.47 x 116.30  MG   cr      
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PEUGEOT

n 77  94.40
8140.43S (F28DTCR) 2798cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 92kW/125PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled SOHC TD17514

Boxer 2.8 HDI 11/2000→ Boxer 2.8 HDI 4x4 11/2000→

V91292 I 0948.A2  30° Y H VAG92373 I  HR602 S 
40.80 x 8.00 x 120.70  MB   cr    56.00 x 8.00 x 13.07  

V91994 E 0949.A0  45°   VAG92444 I  
35.80 x 8.00 x 121.90  MD   cr    56.00 x 8.00 x 13.04  

      VAG92369 E  
      60.00 x 8.00 x 13.07  

      VAG92445 E  
      60.00 x 8.00 x 13.04  
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Engine Index • Indice des moteurs • Indice de motores
Indice per motore • Motorverzeichnis

ccm 9x x

PORSCHE

64.03 100.00 3600 6 12 Petrol 17
616.15 82.50 1582 4 8 Petrol 1
930.03/13 95.00 2993 6 12 Petrol 4
930.20 95.00 3164 6 12 Petrol 6
930.25 95.00 3164 6 12 Petrol 6
930.52 95.00 2993 6 12 Petrol 5
930.60 97.00 3299 6 12 Petrol 7
930.66/68 97.00 3299 6 12 Petrol 7
GB 94.00 1971 4 8 Petrol 3
M 28.11 97.00 4664 8 16 Petrol 9
M 28.12 97.00 4664 8 16 Petrol 9
M 28.21 97.00 4664 8 16 Petrol 9
M 28.22 97.00 4664 8 16 Petrol 9
M 28.41 100.00 4957 8 16 Petrol 20
M 28.42 100.00 4957 8 16 Petrol 20
M 28.47 100.00 4957 8 16 Petrol 20
M 28.49 100.00 5397 8 16 Petrol 21
M 28.50 100.00 5397 8 16 Petrol 21
M 30.69 97.00 3299 6 12 Petrol 8
M 44.01 100.00 2479 4 8 Petrol 10
M 44.03 100.00 2479 4 8 Petrol 11
M 44.05 100.00 2479 4 8 Petrol 11
M 44.06 100.00 2479 4 8 Petrol 11
M 44.07 100.00 2479 4 8 Petrol 12
M 44.08 100.00 2479 4 8 Petrol 12
M 44.09 100.00 2479 4 8 Petrol 10
M 44.10 100.00 2479 4 8 Petrol 10
M 44.40 100.00 2479 4 16 Petrol 13
M 44.41 104.00 2990 4 16 Petrol 22
M 44.43 104.00 2990 4 8 Petrol 23
M 44.44 104.00 2990 4 8 Petrol 23
M 44.51 100.00 2479 4 8 Petrol 14
M 64.01 100.00 3598 6 12 Petrol 15
M 64.02 100.00 3598 6 12 Petrol 15
M 64.21 100.00 3600 6 12 Petrol 18
M 64.22 100.00 3600 6 12 Petrol 18
M 64.50 100.00 3600 6 12 Petrol 19
M 64.60 100.00 3598 6 12 Petrol 16
W 90.00 1679 4 8 Petrol 2
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PORSCHE

n 1  82.50
616.15 1582cc Boxer4 Cyl. 8 Valves 55kW/75PS Petrol  TD20989

356 Cabriolet/Speedster C 1600 01/1963→12/1965 356 Coupe C 1600 01/1963→12/1965

V94263 I 616.105.402.00  45° Y H   
38.00 x 9.99 x 118.00  MB         

V94264 E 616.105.406.01  45° ss    
34.00 x 10.00 x 128.50  MD   cr      

n 2  90.00
W 1679cc Boxer4 Cyl. 8 Valves 59kW/80PS Petrol  TD18881

914 1.7 01/1969→12/1973  

V94546 I   30°  H VAG96228B E  
39.20 x 8.00 x 117.05  MB       66.50 x 9.02 x 13.05  

n 3  94.00
GB 1971cc Boxer4 Cyl. 8 Valves 74kW/100PS Petrol  TD18879

914 2.0 01/1972→12/1975  

V34410 E   45°     
33.00 x 8.91 x 117.20  MD         

n 4  95.00
930.03/13 2993cc Boxer6 Cyl. 12 Valves 132kW/180PS Petrol  TD10047

911 3.0 SC Carrera 07/1977→06/1980 911 Targa 3.0 SC Carrera 07/1977→06/1980

V94268 I 930.105.409.01  45° Y H VAG96168B IE  
49.00 x 9.00 x 110.10  MB   cr    51.00 x 9.02 x 13.07  

V94265 E 930.105.419.08  45° ss H   
41.50 x 9.00 x 108.40  MG   cr      

n 5  95.00
930.52 2993cc Boxer6 Cyl. 12 Valves 191kW/260PS Petrol Turbocharged TD21395

911 3.0 Turbo 01/1975→12/1977  

V94270 I 930.105.409.02  45° ss H VAG96168B IE  
49.90 x 9.00 x 110.10  MG   cr    51.00 x 9.02 x 13.07  

V94269 E 930.105.419.03  45° ss H   
41.50 x 9.00 x 108.40  ME   cr      

n 6  95.00
930.20 3164cc Boxer6 Cyl. 12 Valves 170kW/231PS Petrol  TD2944

930.25 3164cc Boxer6 Cyl. 12 Valves 160kW/218PS Petrol  TD2946

911 3.2 08/1986→08/1989 911 3.2 SC Carrera 08/1983→08/1989
911 Cabriolet 3.1 Carrera Speedster 08/1986→08/1989 911 Cabriolet 3.1 SC Carrera 08/1983→08/1984

V94268 I 930.105.409.01  45° Y H VAG96168B IE  
49.00 x 9.00 x 110.10  MB   cr    51.00 x 9.02 x 13.07  

V94265 E 930.105.419.08  45° ss H   
41.50 x 9.00 x 108.40  MG   cr      
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PORSCHE

n 7  97.00
930.60 3299cc Boxer6 Cyl. 12 Valves 221/243kW/300/330PS Petrol Turbo Intercooled TD2948

930.66/68 3299cc Boxer6 Cyl. 12 Valves 210-221kW/282-300PS Petrol Turbo Intercooled TD2949

911 3.3 SC Turbo 09/1977→06/1987 911 3.3 Turbo 06/1986→08/1989
911 3.3 Turbo S 09/1986→11/1990 911 Targa 3.3 Turbo 09/1986→11/1990

V94270 I 930.105.409.02  45° ss H VAG96168B IE  
49.90 x 9.00 x 110.10  MG   cr    51.00 x 9.02 x 13.07  

V94265 E 930.105.419.08  45° ss H VAG96177B IE  
41.50 x 9.00 x 108.40  MG   cr    51.00 x 9.02 x 13.06  
01/86→        

V94269 E 930.105.419.03  45° ss H   
41.50 x 9.00 x 108.40  ME   cr      

n 8  97.00
M 30.69 3299cc Boxer6 Cyl. 12 Valves 235/261kW/320/355PS Petrol Turbo Intercooled TD2934

911 (964) 3.3 Turbo 08/1990→09/1993  

V94270 I 930.105.409.02  45° ss H VAG96168B IE  
49.90 x 9.00 x 110.10  MG   cr    51.00 x 9.02 x 13.07  

V94265 E 930.105.419.08  45° ss H VAG96177B IE  
41.50 x 9.00 x 108.40  MG   cr    51.00 x 9.02 x 13.06  

n 9  97.00
M 28.11 4664cc V8 Cyl. 16 Valves 221kW/300PS Petrol  TD2954

M 28.12 4664cc V8 Cyl. 16 Valves 221kW/300PS Petrol  TD2955

M 28.21 4664cc V8 Cyl. 16 Valves 228kW/310PS Petrol  TD2960

M 28.22 4664cc V8 Cyl. 16 Valves 228kW/310PS Petrol  TD2961

928 4.6 S 09/1979→07/1986  

V94335 I 928.105.409.03  45° Y H VAG96183B IE  
45.00 x 9.00 x 111.50  MB   cr    40.50 x 9.02 x 13.08  

V94408 E 928.105.410.04  45° ss H   
40.00 x 9.00 x 112.30  MG   cr      

n 10  100.00
M 44.01 2479cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 120kW/163PS Petrol  TD2975

M 44.09 2479cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 118kW/160PS Petrol  TD2983

M 44.10 2479cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 118kW/160PS Petrol  TD2984

924 2.5 S 08/1987→07/1988 944 2.5 06/1981→12/1990

V94335 I 928.105.409.03  45° Y H VAG96183B IE  
45.00 x 9.00 x 111.50  MB   cr    40.50 x 9.02 x 13.08  

V94408 E 928.105.410.04  45° ss H   
40.00 x 9.00 x 112.30  MG   cr      

n 11  100.00
M 44.03 2479cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 120kW/163PS Petrol  TD2977

M 44.05 2479cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 118-120kW/160-163PS Petrol  TD2979

M 44.06 2479cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 120kW/163PS Petrol  TD2980

944 2.5 06/1981→12/1990  

V94335 I 928.105.409.03  45° Y H VAG96183B IE  
45.00 x 9.00 x 111.50  MB   cr    40.50 x 9.02 x 13.08  
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PORSCHE

n 12  100.00
M 44.07 2479cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 110kW/150PS Petrol  TD2981

M 44.08 2479cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 110kW/150PS Petrol  TD2982

924 2.5 S 09/1985→07/1987 944 2.5 01/1985→07/1987

V94335 I 928.105.409.03  45° Y H VAG96183B IE  
45.00 x 9.00 x 111.50  MB   cr    40.50 x 9.02 x 13.08  

V94408 E 928.105.410.04  45° ss H   
40.00 x 9.00 x 112.30  MG   cr      

V94544 E 928.105.410.02  45° ss H   
40.00 x 9.00 x 112.40  MG   cr      

n 13  100.00
M 44.40 2479cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 140kW/190PS Petrol  TD2987

944 2.5 S 08/1986→07/1988  

V94295 I 928.105.641.05  45° Y H   HR599 S 
37.00 x 7.00 x 114.70  MB   cr      

V94296 E 928.105.642.05  45° ss H   
33.00 x 7.00 x 113.60  ME   cr      

n 14  100.00
M 44.51 2479cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 162kW/220PS Petrol Turbo Intercooled TD2992

944 2.5 Turbo 08/1985→07/1988  

V94271 I 951.105.415.00  45° ss H   
45.00 x 9.00 x 111.50  ME   cr      

V94297 E 951.105.416.07  45° ss H   
40.00 x 9.00 x 112.40  MF   cr      

n 15  100.00
M 64.01 3598cc Boxer6 Cyl. 12 Valves 184kW/250PS Petrol  TD2935

M 64.02 3598cc Boxer6 Cyl. 12 Valves 184kW/250PS Petrol  TD2936

911 (964) 3.6 Carrera 07/1989→09/1993 911 (964) 3.6 Carrera 4 12/1988→09/1993
911 Cabriolet (964) 3.6 Carrera 07/1989→05/1994 911 Cabriolet (964) 3.6 Carrera 4 05/1989→05/1994

V94545 I 964.105.409.05  45° ss H VAG96177B IE  
49.00 x 9.00 x 110.10  MG   cr    51.00 x 9.02 x 13.06  

V94300 E 964.105.419.04  45° ss H   
42.50 x 9.00 x 109.00  MG   cr      

V94731 E 964.105.419.00  45° ss H   
42.50 x 8.96 x 109.00  MG   cr      

n 16  100.00
M 64.60 3598cc Boxer6 Cyl. 12 Valves 264/300kW/359/408PS Petrol Turbo Intercooled TD5456

911 (993) 3.6 Turbo 4 03/1995→09/1997  

V94300 E 964.105.419.04  45° ss H VAG96177B IE  
42.50 x 9.00 x 109.00  MG   cr    51.00 x 9.02 x 13.06  

V94731 E 964.105.419.00  45° ss H   
42.50 x 8.96 x 109.00  MG   cr      
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PORSCHE

n 17  100.00
64.03 3600cc Boxer6 Cyl. 12 Valves 191kW/260PS Petrol  TD2937

911 (964) 3.6 Carrera RS 06/1991→09/1993  

V94545 I 964.105.409.05  45° ss H VAG96177B IE  
49.00 x 9.00 x 110.10  MG   cr    51.00 x 9.02 x 13.06  

V94300 E 964.105.419.04  45° ss H   
42.50 x 9.00 x 109.00  MG   cr      

V94731 E 964.105.419.00  45° ss H   
42.50 x 8.96 x 109.00  MG   cr      

n 18  100.00
M 64.21 3600cc Boxer6 Cyl. 12 Valves 210kW/286PS Petrol  TD5451

M 64.22 3600cc Boxer6 Cyl. 12 Valves 210kW/286PS Petrol  TD5452

911 (993) 3.6 Carrera 08/1995→09/1997 911 (993) 3.6 Carrera 4 08/1995→09/1997
911 Cabriolet (993) 3.6 Carrera 08/1995→09/1997 911 Cabriolet (993) 3.6 Carrera 4 08/1995→09/1997
911 Targa (993) 3.6 Carrera 08/1995→09/1997  

V94726 E 993.105.419.06  45° ss H   
43.45 x 8.00 x 108.85  MG   cr      

n 19  100.00
M 64.50 3600cc Boxer6 Cyl. 12 Valves 265kW/360PS Petrol Turbo Intercooled TD5477

911 (964) 3.6 Turbo 01/1993→09/1993  

V94545 I 964.105.409.05  45° ss H   
49.00 x 9.00 x 110.10  MG   cr      

n 20  100.00
M 28.41 4957cc V8 Cyl. 16 Valves 235kW/320PS Petrol Turbocharged TD2963

M 28.42 4957cc V8 Cyl. 16 Valves 235kW/320PS Petrol  TD2964

M 28.47 4957cc V8 Cyl. 16 Valves 243kW/330PS Petrol Turbocharged TD2969

928 4.9 S,S4 08/1986→07/1991 928 5.0 GT 01/1989→07/1991
928 5.0 S4 KAT 08/1986→07/1991  

V94295 I 928.105.641.05  45° Y H   
37.00 x 7.00 x 114.70  MB   cr      

V94296 E 928.105.642.05  45° ss H   
33.00 x 7.00 x 113.60  ME   cr      

n 21  100.00
M 28.49 5397cc V8 Cyl. 16 Valves 257kW/350PS Petrol  TD2970

M 28.50 5397cc V8 Cyl. 16 Valves 257kW/350PS Petrol  TD2971

928 5.4 GTS 08/1991→11/1995  

V94295 I 928.105.641.05  45° Y H   
37.00 x 7.00 x 114.70  MB   cr      

V94296 E 928.105.642.05  45° ss H   
33.00 x 7.00 x 113.60  ME   cr      
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PORSCHE

n 22  104.00
M 44.41 2990cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 155kW/211PS Petrol  TD2988

944 3.0 S2 12/1988→07/1991 944 Cabriolet 3.0 S2 12/1988→07/1991

V94295 I 928.105.641.05  45° Y H   HR599 S 
37.00 x 7.00 x 114.70  MB   cr      

V94296 E 928.105.642.05  45° ss H   
33.00 x 7.00 x 113.60  ME   cr      

n 23  104.00
M 44.43 2990cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 176kW/240PS Petrol  TD2989

M 44.44 2990cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 176kW/240PS Petrol  TD2990

968 3.0 06/1991→11/1995 968 Cabriolet 3.0 06/1991→11/1995

V94298 I 928.105.641.06  45° Y H   HR599 S 
39.00 x 7.00 x 114.70  MB   cr      

V94299 E 928.105.642.06  45° ss H   
33.00 x 7.00 x 113.60  ME   cr      
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PROTON

n 1  71.00
4 G13 1299cc 4 Cyl. 12 Valves 50-56kW/68-76PS Petrol  TD3002

Mitsubishi G13B 1299cc 4 Cyl. 12 Valves 55kW/75PS Petrol  TD3000

Aeroback 1.3 10/1988→11/1996 Persona 300 313i 03/1996→
Persona 400 413 GLSi 01/1994→ Wira 1.3 08/2000→

V90123 I MD-016460  45°  H VAG92046 I  
34.16 x 6.57 x 102.08  MB       44.00 x 6.62 x 12.13  

V90124 E MD-016461  45°   VAG92047 E  
29.97 x 6.54 x 100.97  MD       49.50 x 6.62 x 12.13  

n 2  75.50
4 G15 1468cc 4 Cyl. 12 Valves 64-66kW/86-90PS Petrol  TD3003

Mitsubishi G15B 1468cc 4 Cyl. 12 Valves 64-66kW/87-90PS Petrol  TD3001

Aeroback 1.5 01/1991→09/1993 Jumbuck Pick-Up 1.5 05/2002→
Persona 300 315 GLSi 09/1996→ Persona 400 415 GLi/GLSi 01/1994→
Saga 1.5 GLE 12V 01/1991→06/1996 Saga 1.5 GLS 12V 01/1991→06/1996
Saloon 1.5 01/1991→09/1993 Satria 1.5 04/1996→
Wira 1.5 08/2000→  

V90123 I MD-016460  45°  H VAG92046 I  
34.16 x 6.57 x 102.08  MB       44.00 x 6.62 x 12.13  

V90124 E MD-016461  45°   VAG92047 E  
29.97 x 6.54 x 100.97  MD       49.50 x 6.62 x 12.13  
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Engine Index • Indice des moteurs • Indice de motores
Indice per motore • Motorverzeichnis

ccm 9x x

RENAULT

112 88.00 2664 6 12 Petrol 57
688 02 70.00 1108 4 8 Petrol 5
688 11 70.00 1108 4 8 Petrol 5
688 12 70.00 1108 4 8 Petrol 5
688 13 70.00 1108 4 8 Petrol 5
688.10 70.00 1108 4 8 Petrol 5
689 71 65.00 956 4 8 Petrol 1
712 98.00 3320 4 8 Diesel 71
712-01-03 98.00 3320 4 8 Diesel 71
712-01-04 98.00 3320 4 8 Diesel 71
720 102.00 3590 4 8 Diesel 72
720-12 102.00 3590 4 8 Diesel 72
798-13 102.00 5490 6 12 Diesel 73
810.01 73.00 1289 4 8 Petrol 7
810.02 73.00 1289 4 8 Petrol 7
810.02/97 73.00 1289 4 8 Petrol 7
810.03 73.00 1289 4 8 Petrol 7
810.05 73.00 1289 4 8 Petrol 7
810.06 73.00 1289 4 8 Petrol 7
810.19 73.00 1289 4 8 Petrol 7
810.25 73.00 1289 4 8 Petrol 7
810.26 73.00 1289 4 8 Petrol 7
810.29 73.00 1289 4 8 Petrol 7
829 710 88.00 1995 4 8 Petrol 52
829 730 88.00 1995 4 8 Petrol 52
829 731 88.00 1995 4 8 Petrol 52
847 700 76.00 1397 4 8 Petrol 11
847 701 76.00 1397 4 8 Petrol 11
847 720 76.00 1397 4 8 Petrol 11
847 722 76.00 1397 4 8 Petrol 11
847 725 76.00 1397 4 8 Petrol 12
851 700 88.00 2165 4 8 Petrol 55
852 86.00 2068 4 8 Diesel 46
852 710 86.00 2068 4 8 Diesel 46
852 720 86.00 2068 4 8 Diesel 46
852 750 86.00 2068 4 8 Diesel 46
8140.07.2530 ID 93.00 2499 4 8 Diesel 63
8140.07.2585 93.00 2500 4 8 Diesel 66
8140.21.235 IDS 93.00 2445 4 8 Diesel 60
8140.23.2565 94.40 2800 4 8 Diesel 70
8140.23.2585 94.40 2800 4 16 Diesel 70
8140.27 93.00 2499 4 8 Diesel 63
8140.27.2500 93.00 2499 4 8 Diesel 63
8140.27.2510 93.00 2499 4 8 Diesel 63
8140.27.2580 93.00 2499 4 8 Diesel 63
8140.27.2585 93.00 2499 4 8 Diesel 63
8140.43.2585 94.40 2800 4 8 Diesel 70
8140.43.3700 94.40 2800 4 8 Diesel 70
8140.43.C.2586 94.40 2800 4 8 Diesel 70
8140.43.S.2585 94.40 2800 4 8 Diesel 70
8140-43 k 94.40 2800 4 8 Diesel 70
8140-47 93.00 2499 4 8 Diesel 63
8140.47.2530 IDR 93.00 2499 4 8 Diesel 63
8140.47.2585 93.00 2500 4 8 Diesel 67
8140.47.2590 93.00 2499 4 8 Diesel 63
8140.61.2300 93.00 2445 4 8 Diesel 60
8140.61.240 93.00 2445 4 8 Diesel 60
8140.67.2510 93.00 2499 4 8 Diesel 63
8140.67.2585 93.00 2500 4 8 Diesel 68
C1C 700 65.00 956 4 8 Petrol 2
C1C 706 65.00 956 4 8 Petrol 2
C1C 708 65.00 956 4 8 Petrol 2
C1E 70.00 1108 4 8 Petrol 5
C1E 700 70.00 1108 4 8 Petrol 5
C1E 714 70.00 1108 4 8 Petrol 5
C1E 715 70.00 1108 4 8 Petrol 5
C1E 718 70.00 1108 4 8 Petrol 5
C1E 719 70.00 1108 4 8 Petrol 5
C1E 720 70.00 1108 4 8 Petrol 5
C1E 726 70.00 1108 4 8 Petrol 5
C1E 750 70.00 1108 4 8 Petrol 5
C1E 752 70.00 1108 4 8 Petrol 5
C1E 754 70.00 1108 4 8 Petrol 5
C1E 756 70.00 1108 4 8 Petrol 5
C1E 760 70.00 1108 4 8 Petrol 5
C1E 762 70.00 1108 4 8 Petrol 5
C1E 764 70.00 1108 4 8 Petrol 5
C1E 792 70.00 1108 4 8 Petrol 5
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C1G 700 71.50 1237 4 8 Petrol 6
C1G 702 71.50 1237 4 8 Petrol 6
C1G 710 71.50 1237 4 8 Petrol 6
C1G 720 71.50 1237 4 8 Petrol 6
C1G 722 71.50 1237 4 8 Petrol 6
C1G 726 71.50 1237 4 8 Petrol 6
C1G 730 71.50 1237 4 8 Petrol 6
C1J 700 76.00 1397 4 8 Petrol 11
C1J 715 76.00 1397 4 8 Petrol 11
C1J 742 76.00 1397 4 8 Petrol 11
C1J 760 76.00 1397 4 8 Petrol 13
C1J 764 76.00 1397 4 8 Petrol 11
C1J 768 76.00 1397 4 8 Petrol 11
C1J 770 76.00 1397 4 8 Petrol 13
C1J 780 76.00 1397 4 8 Petrol 11
C1J 782 76.00 1397 4 8 Petrol 12
C1J 784 76.00 1397 4 8 Petrol 12
C1J 788 76.00 1397 4 8 Petrol 12
C1J 792 76.00 1397 4 8 Petrol 12
C1J 796 76.00 1397 4 8 Petrol 12
C2J 700 76.00 1397 4 8 Petrol 11
C2J 717 76.00 1397 4 8 Petrol 12
C2J 718 76.00 1397 4 8 Petrol 12
C2J 720 76.00 1397 4 8 Petrol 12
C2J 730 76.00 1397 4 8 Petrol 12
C2J 755 76.00 1397 4 8 Petrol 12
C2J 757 76.00 1397 4 8 Petrol 12
C2J 760 76.00 1397 4 8 Petrol 11
C2J 766 76.00 1397 4 8 Petrol 12
C2J 767 76.00 1397 4 8 Petrol 12
C2J 768 76.00 1397 4 8 Petrol 12
C2J 770 76.00 1397 4 8 Petrol 11
C2J 772 76.00 1397 4 8 Petrol 11
C2J 776 76.00 1397 4 8 Petrol 11
C2J 780 76.00 1397 4 8 Petrol 11
C2J 781 76.00 1397 4 8 Petrol 11
C2J 782 76.00 1397 4 8 Petrol 11
C2J 784 76.00 1397 4 8 Petrol 11
C2J 788 76.00 1397 4 8 Petrol 11
C2J 789 76.00 1397 4 8 Petrol 11
C2J 798 76.00 1397 4 8 Petrol 11
C3G 700 74.00 1239 4 8 Petrol 8
C3G 702 74.00 1239 4 8 Petrol 8
C3G 710 74.00 1239 4 8 Petrol 8
C3G 712 74.00 1239 4 8 Petrol 8
C3G 720 74.00 1239 4 8 Petrol 8
C3J 700 76.00 1397 4 8 Petrol 12
C3J 702 76.00 1397 4 8 Petrol 12
C3J 710 76.00 1397 4 8 Petrol 12
C3J 760 76.00 1397 4 8 Petrol 12
C3J 762 76.00 1397 4 8 Petrol 12
D4F 702 69.00 1149 4 16 Petrol 3
D4F 704 69.00 1149 4 16 Petrol 3
D4F 712 69.00 1149 4 16 Petrol 3
D4F 714 69.00 1149 4 16 Petrol 3
D4F 716 69.00 1149 4 16 Petrol 3
D4F 722 69.00 1149 4 16 Petrol 3
D4F 740 69.00 1149 4 16 Petrol 3
D4F 742 69.00 1149 4 16 Petrol 3
D4F 764 69.00 1149 4 16 Petrol 3
D4F 772 69.00 1149 4 16 Petrol 3
D7F 700 69.00 1149 4 8 Petrol 4
D7F 701 69.00 1149 4 8 Petrol 4
D7F 702 69.00 1149 4 8 Petrol 4
D7F 703 69.00 1149 4 8 Petrol 4
D7F 704 69.00 1149 4 8 Petrol 4
D7F 706 69.00 1149 4 8 Petrol 4
D7F 710 69.00 1149 4 8 Petrol 4
D7F 720 69.00 1149 4 8 Petrol 4
D7F 722 69.00 1149 4 8 Petrol 4
D7F 726 69.00 1149 4 8 Petrol 4
D7F 730 69.00 1149 4 8 Petrol 4
D7F 766 69.00 1149 4 8 Petrol 4
D7F 800 69.00 1149 4 8 Petrol 4
E5F 710 75.80 1171 4 8 Petrol 9
E5F 716 75.80 1171 4 8 Petrol 9
E6J 700 75.80 1390 4 8 Petrol 10
E6J 701 75.80 1390 4 8 Petrol 10
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E6J 712 75.80 1390 4 8 Petrol 10
E6J 713 75.80 1390 4 8 Petrol 10
E6J 718 75.80 1390 4 8 Petrol 10
E7F 700 75.80 1171 4 8 Petrol 9
E7F 704 75.80 1171 4 8 Petrol 9
E7F 706 75.80 1171 4 8 Petrol 9
E7F 708 75.80 1171 4 8 Petrol 9
E7F 750 75.80 1171 4 8 Petrol 9
E7J 601 75.80 1390 4 8 Petrol 10
E7J 626 75.80 1390 4 8 Petrol 10
E7J 634 75.80 1390 4 8 Petrol 10
E7J 635 75.80 1390 4 8 Petrol 10
E7J 706 75.80 1390 4 8 Petrol 10
E7J 710 75.80 1390 4 8 Petrol 10
E7J 711 75.80 1390 4 8 Petrol 10
E7J 718 75.80 1390 4 8 Petrol 10
E7J 719 75.80 1390 4 8 Petrol 10
E7J 720 75.80 1390 4 8 Petrol 10
E7J 724 75.80 1390 4 8 Petrol 10
E7J 726 75.80 1390 4 8 Petrol 10
E7J 728 75.80 1390 4 8 Petrol 10
E7J 742 75.80 1390 4 8 Petrol 10
E7J 754 75.80 1390 4 8 Petrol 10
E7J 756 75.80 1390 4 8 Petrol 10
E7J 757 75.80 1390 4 8 Petrol 10
E7J 764 75.80 1390 4 8 Petrol 10
E7J 773 75.80 1390 4 8 Petrol 10
E7J 780 75.80 1390 4 8 Petrol 10
F1N 720 81.00 1721 4 8 Petrol 30
F1N 722 81.00 1721 4 8 Petrol 30
F1N 724 81.00 1721 4 8 Petrol 30
F2N 700 81.00 1721 4 8 Petrol 30
F2N 704 81.00 1721 4 8 Petrol 30
F2N 708 81.00 1721 4 8 Petrol 30
F2N 710 81.00 1721 4 8 Petrol 30
F2N 711 81.00 1721 4 8 Petrol 30
F2N 712 81.00 1721 4 8 Petrol 30
F2N 716 81.00 1721 4 8 Petrol 30
F2N 720 81.00 1721 4 8 Petrol 30
F2N 721 81.00 1721 4 8 Petrol 30
F2N 722 81.00 1721 4 8 Petrol 30
F2N 724 81.00 1721 4 8 Petrol 30
F2N 726 81.00 1721 4 8 Petrol 30
F2N 727 81.00 1721 4 8 Petrol 30
F2N 728 81.00 1721 4 8 Petrol 30
F2N 730 81.00 1721 4 8 Petrol 30
F2N 732 81.00 1721 4 8 Petrol 30
F2N 740 81.00 1721 4 8 Petrol 30
F2N 742 81.00 1721 4 8 Petrol 30
F2N 750 81.00 1721 4 8 Petrol 30
F2N 752 81.00 1721 4 8 Petrol 30
F2N 754 81.00 1721 4 8 Petrol 30
F2N 758 81.00 1721 4 8 Petrol 30
F2N 770 81.00 1721 4 8 Petrol 30
F2N 783 81.00 1721 4 8 Petrol 30
F2N 786 81.00 1721 4 8 Petrol 30
F2N 798 81.00 1721 4 8 Petrol 30
F3N 702 81.00 1721 4 8 Petrol 30
F3N 716 81.00 1721 4 8 Petrol 30
F3N 717 81.00 1721 4 8 Petrol 30
F3N 718 81.00 1721 4 8 Petrol 30
F3N 722 81.00 1721 4 8 Petrol 30
F3N 723 81.00 1721 4 8 Petrol 30
F3N 726 81.00 1721 4 8 Petrol 30
F3N 740 81.00 1721 4 8 Petrol 30
F3N 741 81.00 1721 4 8 Petrol 30
F3N 742 81.00 1721 4 8 Petrol 30
F3N 743 81.00 1721 4 8 Petrol 30
F3N 746 81.00 1721 4 8 Petrol 30
F3P 670 82.70 1794 4 8 Petrol 34
F3P 674 82.70 1794 4 8 Petrol 34
F3P 676 82.70 1794 4 8 Petrol 35
F3P 678 82.70 1794 4 8 Petrol 36
F3P 682 82.70 1783 4 8 Petrol 32
F3P 700 82.70 1794 4 8 Petrol 37
F3P 704 82.70 1794 4 8 Petrol 37
F3P 705 82.70 1794 4 8 Petrol 37
F3P 706 82.70 1794 4 8 Petrol 37
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F3P 707 82.70 1794 4 8 Petrol 37
F3P 708 82.70 1794 4 8 Petrol 37
F3P 710 82.70 1794 4 8 Petrol 37
F3P 712 82.70 1794 4 8 Petrol 37
F3P 714 82.70 1794 4 8 Petrol 37
F3P 720 82.70 1794 4 8 Petrol 36
F3P 724 82.70 1794 4 8 Petrol 36
F3P 754 82.70 1794 4 8 Petrol 37
F3P 755 82.70 1794 4 8 Petrol 37
F3P 758 82.70 1794 4 8 Petrol 37
F3P 760 82.70 1794 4 8 Petrol 37
F3P 764 82.70 1794 4 8 Petrol 37
F3P 765 82.70 1794 4 8 Petrol 37
F3R 611 82.70 1998 4 8 Petrol 38
F3R 722 82.70 1998 4 8 Petrol 38
F3R 723 82.70 1998 4 8 Petrol 38
F3R 728 82.70 1998 4 8 Petrol 39
F3R 729 82.70 1998 4 8 Petrol 39
F3R 742 82.70 1998 4 8 Petrol 40
F3R 750 82.70 1998 4 8 Petrol 38
F3R 751 82.70 1998 4 8 Petrol 41
F3R 752 82.70 1998 4 8 Petrol 38
F3R 768 82.70 1998 4 8 Petrol 41
F3R 769 82.70 1998 4 8 Petrol 40
F3R 791 82.70 1998 4 8 Petrol 38
F3R 796 82.70 1998 4 8 Petrol 38
F4P 720 82.70 1783 4 16 Petrol 33
F4P 722 82.70 1783 4 16 Petrol 33
F4P 760 82.70 1783 4 16 Petrol 33
F4P 770 82.70 1783 4 16 Petrol 33
F4P 771 82.70 1783 4 16 Petrol 33
F4P 773 82.70 1783 4 16 Petrol 33
F4P 774 82.70 1783 4 16 Petrol 33
F4P 775 82.70 1783 4 16 Petrol 33
F4R 700 82.70 1998 4 16 Petrol 42
F4R 701 82.70 1998 4 16 Petrol 42
F4R 712 82.70 1998 4 16 Petrol 42
F4R 713 82.70 1998 4 16 Petrol 42
F4R 714 82.70 1998 4 16 Petrol 42
F4R 715 82.70 1998 4 16 Petrol 42
F4R 720 82.70 1998 4 16 Petrol 42
F4R 722 82.70 1998 4 16 Petrol 42
F4R 730 82.70 1998 4 16 Petrol 42
F4R 738 82.70 1998 4 16 Petrol 42
F4R 740 82.70 1998 4 16 Petrol 42
F4R 741 82.70 1998 4 16 Petrol 42
F4R 744 82.70 1998 4 16 Petrol 42
F4R 746 82.70 1998 4 16 Petrol 42
F4R 760 82.70 1998 4 16 Petrol 42
F4R 761 82.70 1998 4 16 Petrol 42
F4R 762 82.70 1998 4 16 Petrol 42
F4R 763 82.70 1998 4 16 Petrol 42
F4R 764 82.70 1998 4 16 Petrol 42
F4R 765 82.70 1998 4 16 Petrol 42
F4R 766 82.70 1998 4 16 Petrol 42
F4R 767 82.70 1998 4 16 Petrol 42
F4R 770 82.70 1998 4 16 Petrol 42
F4R 771 82.70 1998 4 16 Petrol 42
F4R 776 82.70 1998 4 16 Petrol 42
F4R 780 82.70 1998 4 16 Petrol 42
F4R 784 82.70 1998 4 16 Petrol 42
F4R 786 82.70 1998 4 16 Petrol 42
F4R 787 82.70 1998 4 16 Petrol 42
F4R 790 82.70 1998 4 16 Petrol 42
F4R 791 82.70 1998 4 16 Petrol 42
F4R 792 82.70 1998 4 16 Petrol 42
F4R 794 82.70 1998 4 16 Petrol 42
F4R 795 82.70 1998 4 16 Petrol 42
F4R 796 82.70 1998 4 16 Petrol 42
F4R 797 82.70 1998 4 16 Petrol 42
F4R 830 82.70 1998 4 16 Petrol 42
F7P 700 82.00 1763 4 16 Petrol 31
F7P 704 82.00 1763 4 16 Petrol 31
F7P 720 82.00 1763 4 16 Petrol 31
F7P 722 82.00 1763 4 16 Petrol 31
F7R 700 82.70 1998 4 16 Petrol 43
F7R 710 82.70 1998 4 16 Petrol 43
F7R 714 82.70 1998 4 16 Petrol 43
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F8M 700 78.00 1595 4 8 Diesel 16
F8M 720 78.00 1595 4 8 Diesel 16
F8M 730 78.00 1595 4 8 Diesel 16
F8M 736 78.00 1595 4 8 Diesel 16
F8M 760 78.00 1595 4 8 Diesel 16
F8Q 600 80.00 1870 4 8 Diesel 22
F8Q 606 80.00 1870 4 8 Diesel 22
F8Q 620 80.00 1870 4 8 Diesel 23
F8Q 622 80.00 1870 4 8 Diesel 22
F8Q 624 80.00 1870 4 8 Diesel 22
F8Q 630 80.00 1870 4 8 Diesel 22
F8Q 632 80.00 1870 4 8 Diesel 22
F8Q 640 80.00 1870 4 8 Diesel 23
F8Q 662 80.00 1870 4 8 Diesel 24
F8Q 678 80.00 1870 4 8 Diesel 22
F8Q 682 80.00 1870 4 8 Diesel 22
F8Q 706 80.00 1870 4 8 Diesel 22
F8Q 710 80.00 1870 4 8 Diesel 25
F8Q 714 80.00 1870 4 8 Diesel 22
F8Q 722 80.00 1870 4 8 Diesel 26
F8Q 724 80.00 1870 4 8 Diesel 22
F8Q 730 80.00 1870 4 8 Diesel 26
F8Q 732 80.00 1870 4 8 Diesel 22
F8Q 740 80.00 1870 4 8 Diesel 27
F8Q 742 80.00 1870 4 8 Diesel 25
F8Q 744 80.00 1870 4 8 Diesel 27
F8Q 764 80.00 1870 4 8 Diesel 22
F8Q 768 80.00 1870 4 8 Diesel 28
F8Q 774 80.00 1870 4 8 Diesel 22
F8Q 776 80.00 1870 4 8 Diesel 22
F8Q 784 80.00 1870 4 8 Diesel 28
F8Q 786 80.00 1870 4 8 Diesel 28
F8Q 790 80.00 1870 4 8 Diesel 24
F9Q 670 80.00 1870 4 8 Diesel 29
F9Q 680 80.00 1870 4 8 Diesel 29
F9Q 710 80.00 1870 4 8 Diesel 29
F9Q 716 80.00 1870 4 8 Diesel 29
F9Q 717 80.00 1870 4 8 Diesel 29
F9Q 718 80.00 1870 4 8 Diesel 29
F9Q 722 80.00 1870 4 8 Diesel 29
F9Q 730 80.00 1870 4 8 Diesel 29
F9Q 731 80.00 1870 4 8 Diesel 29
F9Q 732 80.00 1870 4 8 Diesel 29
F9Q 733 80.00 1870 4 8 Diesel 29
F9Q 734 80.00 1870 4 8 Diesel 29
F9Q 736 80.00 1870 4 8 Diesel 29
F9Q 738 80.00 1870 4 8 Diesel 29
F9Q 740 80.00 1870 4 8 Diesel 29
F9Q 744 80.00 1870 4 8 Diesel 29
F9Q 750 80.00 1870 4 8 Diesel 29
F9Q 754 80.00 1870 4 8 Diesel 29
F9Q 756 80.00 1870 4 8 Diesel 29
F9Q 760 80.00 1870 4 8 Diesel 29
F9Q 762 80.00 1870 4 8 Diesel 29
F9Q 770 80.00 1870 4 8 Diesel 29
F9Q 772 80.00 1870 4 8 Diesel 29
F9Q 774 80.00 1870 4 8 Diesel 29
F9Q 780 80.00 1870 4 8 Diesel 29
F9Q 782 80.00 1870 4 8 Diesel 29
F9Q 790 80.00 1870 4 8 Diesel 29
F9Q 800 80.00 1870 4 8 Diesel 29
F9Q 803 80.00 1870 4 8 Diesel 29
F9Q 804 80.00 1870 4 8 Diesel 29
F9Q 808 80.00 1870 4 8 Diesel 29
F9Q 812 80.00 1870 4 8 Diesel 29
F9Q 816 80.00 1870 4 8 Diesel 29
F9Q 818 80.00 1870 4 8 Diesel 29
F9Q 820 80.00 1870 4 8 Diesel 29
F9Q 826 80.00 1870 4 8 Diesel 29
F9Q E 804 80.00 1870 4 8 Diesel 29
F9Q J 803 80.00 1870 4 8 Diesel 29
G8T 706 87.00 2188 4 12 Diesel 48
G8T 714 87.00 2188 4 12 Petrol 49
G8T 716 87.00 2188 4 12 Petrol 49
G8T 740 87.00 2188 4 12 Petrol 49
G8T 752 87.00 2188 4 12 Diesel 48
G8T 760 87.00 2188 4 12 Petrol 49
G8T 790 87.00 2188 4 12 Diesel 48
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G8T 792 87.00 2188 4 12 Diesel 48
G8T 794 87.00 2188 4 12 Diesel 48
G9T 600 87.00 2188 4 16 Diesel 50
G9T 605 87.00 2188 4 16 Diesel 50
G9T 642 87.00 2188 4 16 Diesel 50
G9T 645 87.00 2188 4 16 Diesel 50
G9T 700 87.00 2188 4 16 Diesel 50
G9T 702 87.00 2188 4 16 Diesel 50
G9T 703 87.00 2188 4 16 Diesel 50
G9T 704 87.00 2188 4 16 Diesel 50
G9T 706 87.00 2188 4 16 Diesel 50
G9T 707 87.00 2188 4 16 Diesel 50
G9T 710 87.00 2188 4 16 Diesel 50
G9T 712 87.00 2188 4 16 Diesel 50
G9T 720 87.00 2188 4 16 Diesel 50
G9T 722 87.00 2188 4 16 Diesel 50
G9T 742 87.00 2188 4 16 Diesel 50
G9T 743 87.00 2188 4 16 Diesel 50
G9T 750 87.00 2188 4 16 Diesel 50
G9U 630 89.00 2464 4 16 Diesel 58
G9U 632 89.00 2464 4 16 Diesel 58
G9U 650 89.00 2464 4 16 Diesel 58
G9U 720 89.00 2464 4 16 Diesel 58
G9U 730 89.00 2464 4 16 Diesel 58
G9U 754 89.00 2464 4 16 Diesel 58
J5R 716 88.00 1995 4 8 Petrol 52
J5R 718 88.00 1995 4 8 Petrol 52
J5R 722 88.00 1995 4 8 Petrol 52
J5R 726 88.00 1995 4 8 Petrol 52
J5R 728 88.00 1995 4 8 Petrol 52
J6R 234 88.00 1995 4 8 Petrol 52
J6R 236 88.00 1995 4 8 Petrol 52
J6R 706 88.00 1995 4 8 Petrol 52
J6R 707 88.00 1995 4 8 Petrol 52
J6R 710 88.00 1995 4 8 Petrol 52
J6R 711 88.00 1995 4 8 Petrol 52
J6R 712 88.00 1995 4 8 Petrol 52
J6R 713 88.00 1995 4 8 Petrol 52
J6R 714 88.00 1995 4 8 Petrol 52
J6R 715 88.00 1995 4 8 Petrol 52
J6R 716 88.00 1995 4 8 Petrol 52
J6R 726 88.00 1995 4 8 Petrol 52
J6R 734 88.00 1995 4 8 Petrol 52
J6R 758 88.00 1995 4 8 Petrol 52
J6R 759 88.00 1995 4 8 Petrol 52
J6R 760 88.00 1995 4 8 Petrol 52
J6R 762 88.00 1995 4 8 Petrol 52
J6R 763 88.00 1995 4 8 Petrol 52
J6R 792 88.00 1995 4 8 Petrol 52
J6R 793 88.00 1995 4 8 Petrol 52
J7R 720 88.00 1995 4 12 Petrol 53
J7R 721 88.00 1995 4 12 Petrol 53
J7R 722 88.00 1995 4 8 Petrol 52
J7R 723 88.00 1995 4 8 Petrol 52
J7R 726 88.00 1995 4 12 Petrol 53
J7R 732 88.00 1995 4 8 Petrol 52
J7R 733 88.00 1995 4 8 Petrol 52
J7R 734 88.00 1995 4 12 Petrol 54
J7R 735 88.00 1995 4 12 Petrol 54
J7R 738 88.00 1995 4 8 Petrol 52
J7R 739 88.00 1995 4 8 Petrol 52
J7R 740 88.00 1995 4 12 Petrol 53
J7R 746 88.00 1995 4 8 Petrol 52
J7R 747 88.00 1995 4 8 Petrol 52
J7R 750 88.00 1995 4 8 Petrol 52
J7R 751 88.00 1995 4 8 Petrol 52
J7R 752 88.00 1995 4 8 Petrol 52
J7R 754 88.00 1995 4 12 Petrol 53
J7R 756 88.00 1995 4 8 Petrol 52
J7R 760 88.00 1995 4 8 Petrol 52
J7R 768 88.00 1995 4 8 Petrol 52
J7T 600 88.00 2165 4 8 Petrol 55
J7T 706 88.00 2165 4 8 Petrol 55
J7T 707 88.00 2165 4 8 Petrol 55
J7T 708 88.00 2165 4 8 Petrol 55
J7T 714 88.00 2165 4 8 Petrol 55
J7T 715 88.00 2165 4 8 Petrol 55
J7T 718 88.00 2165 4 8 Petrol 55
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J7T 730 88.00 2165 4 8 Petrol 55
J7T 731 88.00 2165 4 8 Petrol 55
J7T 732 88.00 2165 4 8 Petrol 55
J7T 733 88.00 2165 4 8 Petrol 55
J7T 754 88.00 2165 4 8 Petrol 55
J7T 755 88.00 2165 4 8 Petrol 55
J7T 756 88.00 2165 4 8 Petrol 55
J7T 760 88.00 2165 4 12 Petrol 56
J7T 761 88.00 2165 4 12 Petrol 56
J7T 762 88.00 2165 4 8 Petrol 55
J7T 763 88.00 2165 4 8 Petrol 55
J7T 770 88.00 2165 4 8 Petrol 55
J7T 772 88.00 2165 4 8 Petrol 55
J7T 773 88.00 2165 4 8 Petrol 55
J7T 776 88.00 2165 4 8 Petrol 55
J7T 780 88.00 2165 4 8 Petrol 55
J7T 782 88.00 2165 4 8 Petrol 55
J7T 788 88.00 2165 4 8 Petrol 55
J8S 232 (852.232) 86.00 2068 4 8 Diesel 46
J8S 240 86.00 2068 4 8 Diesel 47
J8S 330 86.00 2068 4 8 Diesel 47
J8S 600 86.00 2068 4 8 Diesel 47
J8S 604 86.00 2068 4 8 Diesel 47
J8S 610 86.00 2068 4 8 Diesel 47
J8S 612 86.00 2068 4 8 Diesel 47
J8S 620 86.00 2068 4 8 Diesel 46
J8S 702 86.00 2068 4 8 Diesel 47
J8S 704 86.00 2068 4 8 Diesel 47
J8S 706 86.00 2068 4 8 Diesel 47
J8S 708 86.00 2068 4 8 Diesel 47
J8S 711 86.00 2068 4 8 Diesel 46
J8S 712 86.00 2068 4 8 Diesel 47
J8S 714 86.00 2068 4 8 Diesel 47
J8S 736 86.00 2068 4 8 Diesel 47
J8S 738 86.00 2068 4 8 Diesel 47
J8S 740 86.00 2068 4 8 Diesel 47
J8S 742 86.00 2068 4 8 Diesel 47
J8S 746 86.00 2068 4 8 Diesel 47
J8S 758 86.00 2068 4 8 Diesel 47
J8S 760 86.00 2068 4 8 Diesel 47
J8S 772 86.00 2068 4 8 Diesel 47
J8S 774 86.00 2068 4 8 Diesel 47
J8S 776 86.00 2068 4 8 Diesel 47
J8S 778 86.00 2068 4 8 Diesel 47
J8S 784 86.00 2068 4 8 Diesel 47
J8S 786 86.00 2068 4 8 Diesel 47
J8S 788 86.00 2068 4 8 Diesel 47
J8S 852 86.00 2068 4 8 Diesel 46
K4J 700 79.50 1390 4 16 Petrol 17
K4J 710 79.50 1390 4 16 Petrol 17
K4J 711 79.50 1390 4 16 Petrol 17
K4J 712 79.50 1390 4 16 Petrol 17
K4J 713 79.50 1390 4 16 Petrol 17
K4J 714 79.50 1390 4 16 Petrol 17
K4J 730 79.50 1390 4 16 Petrol 17
K4J 732 79.50 1390 4 16 Petrol 17
K4J 740 79.50 1390 4 16 Petrol 17
K4J 750 79.50 1390 4 16 Petrol 17
K4J 770 79.50 1390 4 16 Petrol 17
K4J 780 79.50 1390 4 16 Petrol 17
K4M 690 79.50 1598 4 16 Petrol 19
K4M 700 79.50 1598 4 16 Petrol 20
K4M 701 79.50 1598 4 16 Petrol 20
K4M 704 79.50 1598 4 16 Petrol 20
K4M 708 79.50 1598 4 16 Petrol 20
K4M 710 79.50 1598 4 16 Petrol 19
K4M 711 79.50 1598 4 16 Petrol 20
K4M 714 79.50 1598 4 16 Petrol 20
K4M 720 79.50 1598 4 16 Petrol 20
K4M 724 79.50 1598 4 16 Petrol 20
K4M 744 79.50 1598 4 16 Petrol 20
K4M 745 79.50 1598 4 16 Petrol 20
K4M 748 79.50 1598 4 16 Petrol 20
K4M 750 79.50 1598 4 16 Petrol 20
K4M 752 79.50 1598 4 16 Petrol 20
K4M 753 79.50 1598 4 16 Petrol 20
K4M 760 79.50 1598 4 16 Petrol 20
K4M 761 79.50 1598 4 16 Petrol 20
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K4M 762 79.50 1598 4 16 Petrol 20
K4M 782 79.50 1598 4 16 Petrol 20
K4M 790 79.50 1598 4 16 Petrol 20
K4M 791 79.50 1598 4 16 Petrol 20
K4M 792 79.50 1598 4 16 Petrol 20
K4M 794 79.50 1598 4 16 Petrol 20
K4M 800 79.50 1598 4 16 Petrol 20
K4M 801 79.50 1598 4 16 Petrol 20
K4M 804 79.50 1598 4 16 Petrol 20
K4M 812 76.00 1598 4 16 Petrol 15
K7J 700 75.80 1390 4 8 Petrol 10
K7J 701 75.80 1390 4 8 Petrol 10
K7J 710 79.50 1390 4 8 Petrol 18
K7M 702 79.50 1598 4 8 Petrol 21
K7M 703 79.50 1598 4 8 Petrol 21
K7M 710 79.50 1598 4 8 Petrol 21
K7M 720 79.50 1598 4 8 Petrol 21
K7M 744 79.50 1598 4 8 Petrol 21
K7M 745 79.50 1598 4 8 Petrol 21
K7M 746 79.50 1598 4 8 Petrol 21
K7M 790 79.50 1598 4 8 Petrol 21
K9K 700 76.00 1461 4 8 Diesel 14
K9K 702 76.00 1461 4 8 Diesel 14
K9K 704 76.00 1461 4 8 Diesel 14
K9K 710 76.00 1461 4 8 Diesel 14
K9K 712 76.00 1461 4 8 Diesel 14
K9K 714 76.00 1461 4 8 Diesel 14
K9K 722 76.00 1461 4 8 Diesel 14
K9K 724 76.00 1461 4 8 Diesel 14
K9K 728 76.00 1461 4 8 Diesel 14
K9K 729 76.00 1461 4 8 Diesel 14
K9K 732 76.00 1461 4 8 Diesel 14
K9K 734 76.00 1461 4 8 Diesel 14
K9K 752 76.00 1461 4 8 Diesel 14
K9K 764 76.00 1461 4 8 Diesel 14
K9K 766 76.00 1461 4 8 Diesel 14
K9K 768 76.00 1461 4 8 Diesel 14
K9K 780 76.00 1461 4 8 Diesel 14
K9K 790 76.00 1461 4 8 Diesel 14
K9K 792 76.00 1461 4 8 Diesel 14
K9K P 732 76.00 1461 4 8 Diesel 14
L7X 700 87.00 2946 6 24 Petrol 51
L7X 701 87.00 2946 6 24 Petrol 51
L7X 727 87.00 2946 6 24 Petrol 51
M9R 610 84.00 1995 4 16 Diesel 45
M9R 615 84.00 1995 4 16 Diesel 45
M9R 700 84.00 1995 4 16 Diesel 45
M9R 721 84.00 1995 4 16 Diesel 45
M9R 722 84.00 1995 4 16 Diesel 45
M9R 724 84.00 1995 4 16 Diesel 45
M9R 740 84.00 1995 4 16 Diesel 45
M9R 742 84.00 1995 4 16 Diesel 45
M9R 744 84.00 1995 4 16 Diesel 45
M9R 746 84.00 1995 4 16 Diesel 45
M9R 748 84.00 1995 4 16 Diesel 45
M9R 750 84.00 1995 4 16 Diesel 45
M9R 760 84.00 1995 4 16 Diesel 45
M9R 761 84.00 1995 4 16 Diesel 45
M9R 762 84.00 1995 4 16 Diesel 45
M9R 763 84.00 1995 4 16 Diesel 45
M9R 780 84.00 1995 4 16 Diesel 45
M9R 782 84.00 1995 4 16 Diesel 45
M9R 784 84.00 1995 4 16 Diesel 45
M9R 800 84.00 1995 4 16 Diesel 45
M9R 802 84.00 1995 4 16 Diesel 45
M9R 805 84.00 1995 4 16 Diesel 45
M9R 809 84.00 1995 4 16 Diesel 45
M9R 816 84.00 1995 4 16 Diesel 45
M9R 830 84.00 1995 4 16 Diesel 45
M9R 832 84.00 1995 4 16 Diesel 45
N7Q 700 83.00 1948 4 16 Petrol 44
N7Q 704 83.00 1948 4 16 Petrol 44
N7Q 710 83.00 1948 4 16 Petrol 44
N7Q 711 83.00 1948 4 16 Petrol 44
S8U 720 93.00 2445 4 8 Diesel 61
S8U 722 93.00 2445 4 8 Diesel 61
S8U 730 93.00 2445 4 8 Diesel 61
S8U 731 93.00 2445 4 8 Diesel 61
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S8U 742 93.00 2499 4 8 Diesel 64
S8U 748 93.00 2445 4 8 Diesel 61
S8U 750 93.00 2499 4 8 Diesel 64
S8U 752 93.00 2499 4 8 Diesel 64
S8U 758 93.00 2499 4 8 Diesel 64
S8U 762 93.00 2445 4 8 Diesel 61
S8U 763 93.00 2499 4 8 Diesel 65
S8U 770 93.00 2445 4 8 Diesel 62
S8U 780 93.00 2499 4 8 Diesel 64
S8U 782 93.00 2499 4 8 Diesel 64
S9U 700 93.00 2499 4 8 Diesel 64
S9U 702 93.00 2499 4 8 Diesel 64
S9U 704 93.00 2499 4 8 Diesel 64
S9U 714 93.00 2499 4 8 Diesel 64
S9U 740 93.00 2499 4 8 Diesel 64
S9W 702 94.40 2800 4 8 Diesel 70
Z7V 709 88.00 2664 6 12 Petrol 57
Z7V 711 88.00 2664 6 12 Petrol 57
Z7W 700 91.00 2849 6 12 Petrol 59
Z7W 706 91.00 2849 6 12 Petrol 59
Z7W 707 91.00 2849 6 12 Petrol 59
Z7W 709 91.00 2849 6 12 Petrol 59
Z7W 712 91.00 2849 6 12 Petrol 59
Z7W 713 91.00 2849 6 12 Petrol 59
Z7W 717 91.00 2849 6 12 Petrol 59
Z7X 722 93.00 2963 6 12 Petrol 69
Z7X 760 93.00 2963 6 12 Petrol 69
Z7X 765 93.00 2963 6 12 Petrol 69
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n 1  65.00
689 71 956cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 32-33kW/44-45PS Petrol  TD3016

V90361 E   45°   VAG50758 IE  
29.00 x 7.00 x 89.00  MD       41.50 x 7.00 x 11.15  

n 2  65.00
C1C 700 956cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 30kW/41PS Petrol  TD3097

C1C 706 956cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 27-30kW/37-42PS Petrol  TD3098

C1C 708 956cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 25kW/34PS Petrol  TD3099

4 1.0 06/1987→06/1993 4 Van 1.0 06/1987→12/1993
Express 1.0 09/1985→08/1991 Super 5 1.0 Super 10/1984→10/1988
Super 5 Van 1.0 Super 10/1984→10/1988  

V35117 I 7701 458 180  45°  H VAG50758 IE  HR643 S 
33.38 x 6.99 x 89.79  MB       41.50 x 7.00 x 11.15  

V91834 E 7701 460 690  45°     
29.00 x 7.00 x 89.00  MD         

n 3  69.00
D4F 702 1149cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 55kW/75PS Petrol SOHC TD16272

D4F 704 1149cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 55kW/75PS Petrol SOHC TD16273

D4F 712 1149cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 55kW/75PS Petrol SOHC TD16186

D4F 714 1149cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 55kW/75PS Petrol SOHC TD16187

D4F 716 1149cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 55kW/75PS Petrol SOHC TD17270

D4F 722 1149cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 55kW/75PS Petrol SOHC TD19671

D4F 740 1149cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 55kW/75PS Petrol SOHC TD18421

D4F 742 1149cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 55kW/75PS Petrol SOHC TD24895

D4F 764 1149cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 57kW/77PS Petrol SOHC TD18530

D4F 772 1149cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 56kW/76PS Petrol SOHC TD20444

Clio 1.2 16V 02/2008→ Clio 1.2 16V Hi-Flex 07/2008→
Clio II 1.2 16V 06/2001→ Clio III 1.2 16V 06/2005→
Clio III 1.2 16V Hi-Flex 07/2008→ Kangoo 1.2 16V 06/2001→
Modus 1.2 12/2004→ Modus 1.2 16V Hi-Flex 10/2008→
Thalia 1.2 16V 04/2002→ Twingo 1.2 16V 01/2001→

V94705 I 8200 343 407  45°   VAG96292B IE  
26.00 x 5.50 x 110.80  MB       40.60 x 5.50 x 11.07  

V94706 E 8200 343 412  45°  H   
22.00 x 5.50 x 112.50  MG         
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n 4  69.00
D7F 700 1149cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 44kW/60PS Petrol  TD5520

D7F 701 1149cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 44kW/60PS Petrol  TD5521

D7F 702 1149cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 44kW/60PS Petrol  TD16274

D7F 703 1149cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 43kW/58PS Petrol  TD16275

D7F 704 1149cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 43-44kW/58-60PS Petrol  TD16276

D7F 706 1149cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 43kW/58PS Petrol  TD18178

D7F 710 1149cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 44kW/60PS Petrol  TD9624

D7F 720 1149cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 44kW/60PS Petrol  TD14328

D7F 722 1149cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 44kW/60PS Petrol  TD16326

D7F 726 1149cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 44kW/60PS Petrol  TD14329

D7F 730 1149cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 44kW/60PS Petrol  TD5522

D7F 766 1149cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 43kW/58PS Petrol  TD19670

D7F 800 1149cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 43kW/58PS Petrol  TD20443

Clio I 1.2 01/1996→09/1998 Clio II 1.2 09/1998→
Clio II Van 1.2 09/1998→ Kangoo 1.2 08/1997→
Twingo 1.2 05/1996→ Twingo Van 1.2 05/1996→

V94180 I 7701 469 266  30°  H VAG96238B IE  HR789 S 
32.80 x 6.00 x 106.70  MB       45.00 x 6.00 x 11.07  

V94181 E 7701 469 269  45°     
29.90 x 6.00 x 106.70  MD         
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n 5  70.00
688 02 1108cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 41kW/55PS Petrol  TD3012

688 11 1108cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 33kW/45PS Petrol  TD3014

688 12 1108cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 25kW/34PS Petrol  TD3015

688 13 1108cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 33kW/45PS Petrol  TD3013

688.10 1108cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 25-39kW/34-53PS Petrol  TD21382

C1E 1108cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 25-39kW/34-53PS Petrol  TD22490

C1E 700 1108cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 35kW/47PS Petrol  TD3100

C1E 714 1108cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 25kW/34PS Petrol  TD3101

C1E 715 1108cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 35kW/47PS Petrol  TD3102

C1E 718 1108cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 25-26kW/34-35PS Petrol  TD3103

C1E 719 1108cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 25-26kW/34-35PS Petrol  TD3104

C1E 720 1108cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 35kW/47PS Petrol  TD3105

C1E 726 1108cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 33kW/45PS Petrol  TD3011

C1E 750 1108cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 33-34kW/45-46PS Petrol  TD3106

C1E 752 1108cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 33-34kW/45-46PS Petrol  TD3107

C1E 754 1108cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 33-34kW/45-46PS Petrol  TD3108

C1E 756 1108cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 33kW/45PS Petrol  TD3109

C1E 760 1108cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 33kW/45PS Petrol  TD3110

C1E 762 1108cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 33-36kW/45-49PS Petrol  TD3111

C1E 764 1108cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 36kW/49PS Petrol  TD3112

C1E 792 1108cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 33kW/45PS Petrol  TD3113

4 1.1 02/1978→06/1990 4 Van 1.1 10/1976→07/1989
5 1.1 09/1980→12/1985 5 Van 1.1 09/1980→12/1985
6 1.1 07/1971→04/1980 9 1.1 09/1981→05/1987
11 1.1 03/1983→06/1986 11 Van 1.1 03/1983→06/1986
19 I Chamade 1.1 TR 07/1988→04/1992 Clio I 1.1 01/1991→09/1998
Estafette 1.1 02/1962→12/1981 Express Box 1.1 07/1985→04/1995
Express Van 1.1 07/1985→04/1995 Extra Van 1.1 07/1985→04/1995
Rapid Box 1.1 07/1985→04/1995 Rapid Van 1.1 07/1985→04/1995
Super 5 1.1 Super 10/1984→03/1995 Super 5 Van 1.1 Super 10/1984→12/1996

V35117 I 7701 458 180  45°  H VAG50758 IE  HR599 S 
33.38 x 6.99 x 89.79  MB       41.50 x 7.00 x 11.15  HR643 S 
V91834 E 7701 460 690  45°     
29.00 x 7.00 x 89.00  MD         
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n 6  71.50
C1G 700 1237cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 40kW/54PS Petrol  TD3114

C1G 702 1237cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 40kW/54PS Petrol  TD3115

C1G 710 1237cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 40kW/54PS Petrol  TD3116

C1G 720 1237cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 40kW/54PS Petrol  TD3117

C1G 722 1237cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 40kW/54PS Petrol  TD3118

C1G 726 1237cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 40kW/54PS Petrol  TD3119

C1G 730 1237cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 40kW/54PS Petrol  TD3120

9 1.2 09/1985→12/1988 11 1.2 10/1984→12/1988
11 Van 1.2 10/1984→12/1988 19 I 1.2 01/1988→12/1992
19 I Van 1.2 01/1988→12/1992 19 I Chamade 1.2 01/1988→12/1992
19 II 1.2 04/1992→12/1995 19 II Van 1.2 03/1992→12/1995
Express 1.2 09/1991→08/1993 Super 5 1.2 Super 01/1987→08/1990

V91317 I 7701 462 137  45°  H VAG50758 IE  HR643 S 
34.00 x 7.00 x 91.50  MB       41.50 x 7.00 x 11.15  

V91834 E 7701 460 690  45°     
29.00 x 7.00 x 89.00  MD         

n 7  73.00
810.01 1289cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 26-32kW/37-44PS Petrol  TD8555

810.02 1289cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 37kW/50PS Petrol  TD3033

810.02/97 1289cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 40kW/54PS Petrol  TD3032

810.03 1289cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 35kW/48PS Petrol  TD23613

810.05 1289cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 31-45kW/42-61PS Petrol  TD21386

810.06 1289cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 44kW/60PS Petrol  TD3034

810.19 1289cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 33kW/45PS Petrol  TD3035

810.25 1289cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 40kW/54PS Petrol  TD3036

810.26 1289cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 32kW/44PS Petrol  TD3037

810.29 1289cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 40kW/54PS Petrol  TD3038

5 1.3  (1224, 1394) 09/1975→09/1984 5 1.3  (1225) 09/1976→09/1979
5 1.3  (1225, 1395) 06/1979→09/1984 5 1.3  (2387) 03/1976→08/1982
5 1.3 Automatik (1225, 1395) 06/1979→09/1984 10 1.3 07/1969→10/1972
12 1.3 10/1969→08/1980 12 1.3  (1170) 10/1970→08/1980
12 1.3  (1177) 08/1973→08/1980 12 1.3 TS (1177, 1337) 08/1972→08/1980
Estafette 1.3 08/1969→12/1981  

V35117 I 7701 458 180  45°  H VAG50758 IE  
33.38 x 6.99 x 89.79  MB       41.50 x 7.00 x 11.15  

V91834 E 7701 460 690  45°     
29.00 x 7.00 x 89.00  MD         
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n 8  74.00
C3G 700 1239cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 40kW/54PS Petrol  TD3172

C3G 702 1239cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 40kW/54PS Petrol  TD5515

C3G 710 1239cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 40kW/54PS Petrol  TD3173

C3G 712 1239cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 40kW/54PS Petrol  TD16545

C3G 720 1239cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 40kW/54PS Petrol  TD14314

Clio I 1.2 01/1996→12/1996 Express Box 1.2 09/1991→03/1998
Express Van 1.2 09/1991→03/1998 Extra Van 1.2 09/1991→03/1998
Rapid Box 1.2 09/1991→03/1998 Twingo 1.2 03/1993→10/1996
Twingo Van 1.2 03/1993→05/1996  

V35117 I 7701 458 180  45°  H VAG50758 IE  HR599 S 
33.38 x 6.99 x 89.79  MB       41.50 x 7.00 x 11.15  HR643 S 
V91834 E 7701 460 690  45°     
29.00 x 7.00 x 89.00  MD         

n 9  75.80
E5F 710 1171cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 40-44kW/55-60PS Petrol  TD3181

E5F 716 1171cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 40-44kW/55-60PS Petrol  TD3182

E7F 700 1171cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 55kW/75PS Petrol  TD3192

E7F 704 1171cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 44kW/60PS Petrol  TD3193

E7F 706 1171cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 55kW/75PS Petrol  TD3194

E7F 708 1171cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 43-44kW/58-60PS Petrol  TD3195

E7F 750 1171cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 43-44kW/58-60PS Petrol  TD3197

Clio I 1.2 05/1990→09/1998 Clio I 1.2 (B/C/S572) 05/1990→03/1996
Clio I Van 1.2 01/1991→09/1998  

V91835 I 7701 465 088  30°  H VAG96182B I  HR599 S 
37.50 x 7.00 x 107.80  MB       42.00 x 7.02 x 12.08  

V91836 E 7701 465 090  45°   VAG96172B E  
33.60 x 7.00 x 107.80  MD   cr    49.00 x 7.02 x 12.08  

V94442 E 7701 468 419  45°  H   
33.60 x 7.00 x 107.70  MG         
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n 10  75.80
E6J 700 1390cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 58-59kW/79-80PS Petrol  TD3183

E6J 701 1390cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 58-59kW/79-80PS Petrol  TD3184

E6J 712 1390cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 55-57kW/75-80PS Petrol  TD3186

E6J 713 1390cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 55-57kW/75-80PS Petrol  TD3187

E6J 718 1390cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 55-57kW/75-78PS Petrol  TD3188

E7J 601 1390cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 58-59kW/80-80PS Petrol  TD3198

E7J 626 1390cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 55kW/75PS Petrol  TD16362

E7J 634 1390cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 55kW/75PS Petrol  TD17271

E7J 635 1390cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 55kW/75PS Petrol  TD17272

E7J 706 1390cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 55-59kW/75-80PS Petrol  TD3200

E7J 710 1390cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 58-59kW/80-80PS Petrol  TD3203

E7J 711 1390cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 58-59kW/80-80PS Petrol  TD3204

E7J 718 1390cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 58kW/79PS Petrol  TD3205

E7J 719 1390cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 58kW/79PS Petrol  TD3206

E7J 720 1390cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 55-59kW/75-80PS Petrol  TD3207

E7J 724 1390cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 55-59kW/75-80PS Petrol  TD3208

E7J 726 1390cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 55-59kW/75-80PS Petrol  TD5508

E7J 728 1390cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 58-59kW/79-80PS Petrol  TD3209

E7J 742 1390cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 55kW/75PS Petrol  TD3212

E7J 754 1390cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 55-59kW/75-80PS Petrol  TD3211

E7J 756 1390cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 55kW/75PS Petrol  TD17279

E7J 757 1390cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 55kW/75PS Petrol  TD17282

E7J 764 1390cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 55kW/75PS Petrol  TD4858

E7J 773 1390cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 55-59kW/75-80PS Petrol  TD3213

E7J 780 1390cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 55kW/75PS Petrol  TD9623

K7J 700 1390cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 55kW/75PS Petrol  TD17470

K7J 701 1390cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 55kW/75PS Petrol  TD17851

19 I 1.4 01/1988→12/1992 19 I Chamade 1.4 07/1988→08/1990
19 II 1.4 01/1992→12/1995 19 II Chamade 1.4 11/1993→12/1995
Clio I 1.4 01/1991→09/1998 Clio II 1.4 09/1998→05/2005
Express Box 1.4 09/1991→03/1998 Express Van 1.4 09/1991→03/1998
Extra Van 1.4 09/1991→03/1998 Kangoo 1.4 08/1997→
Megane I 1.4 09/1996→ Megane I 1.4 e 01/1996→
Megane I Classic 1.4 09/1996→ Megane I Grandtour 1.4 e 03/1999→
Megane Scenic 1.4 i 01/1997→09/1999 Rapid Box 1.4 09/1991→03/1998
Rapid Van 1.4 09/1991→03/1998  

V91835 I 7701 465 088  30°  H VAG96182B I  HR599 S 
37.50 x 7.00 x 107.80  MB       42.00 x 7.02 x 12.08  HR646 S 
V91836 E 7701 465 090  45°   VAG96172B E  
33.60 x 7.00 x 107.80  MD   cr    49.00 x 7.02 x 12.08  

V94442 E 7701 468 419  45°  H   
33.60 x 7.00 x 107.70  MG         
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n 11  76.00
847 700 1397cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 47kW/64PS Petrol  TD3067

847 701 1397cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 47kW/64PS Petrol  TD3072

847 720 1397cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 47kW/64PS Petrol  TD5054

847 722 1397cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 47kW/64PS Petrol  TD4853

C1J 700 1397cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 35-36kW/48-50PS Petrol  TD3122

C1J 715 1397cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 44kW/60PS Petrol  TD3123

C1J 742 1397cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 43-44kW/58-60PS Petrol  TD3125

C1J 764 1397cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 77kW/105PS Petrol Turbo Intercooled TD3127

C1J 768 1397cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 43-44kW/58-60PS Petrol  TD3128

C1J 780 1397cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 43kW/58PS Petrol  TD3130

C2J 700 1397cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 52-53kW/71-72PS Petrol  TD3137

C2J 760 1397cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 51kW/70PS Petrol  TD3148

C2J 770 1397cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 51kW/69PS Petrol  TD3153

C2J 772 1397cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 43kW/58PS Petrol  TD3154

C2J 776 1397cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 50kW/68PS Petrol  TD3155

C2J 780 1397cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 52-53kW/71-72PS Petrol  TD3156

C2J 781 1397cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 52-53kW/71-72PS Petrol  TD3157

C2J 782 1397cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 49kW/67PS Petrol  TD3158

C2J 784 1397cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 44kW/60PS Petrol  TD3161

C2J 788 1397cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 52-53kW/71-72PS Petrol  TD3162

C2J 789 1397cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 52-53kW/71-72PS Petrol  TD3163

C2J 798 1397cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 52-53kW/71-72PS Petrol  TD3168

9 1.4 12/1981→12/1988 9 1.4 Turbo 04/1984→12/1989
11 1.4 03/1983→12/1988 11 1.4 Turbo 04/1984→12/1986
11 Van 1.4 03/1983→09/1986 18 1.4 05/1979→07/1986
18 1.4  (1340) 04/1978→07/1986 18 1.4  (1350) 05/1979→07/1986
19 I 1.4 01/1989→12/1989 19 I Chamade 1.4 07/1988→04/1992
19 II Chamade 1.4 05/1992→09/1994 21 1.4 06/1988→10/1993
Express Box 1.4 07/1985→08/1991 Express Van 1.4 07/1985→08/1991
Extra Van 1.4 07/1985→08/1991 Fuego Coupe 1.4 TL/GTL 02/1980→10/1985
Rapid Box 1.4 07/1985→08/1991 Super 5 1.4 Super 10/1984→08/1990
Trafic 1.4 03/1980→06/1991  

V91317 I 7701 462 137  45°  H VAG50758 IE  HR643 S 
34.00 x 7.00 x 91.50  MB       41.50 x 7.00 x 11.15  

V91834 E 7701 460 690  45°     
29.00 x 7.00 x 89.00  MD         
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n 12  76.00
847 725 1397cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 43-46kW/59-63PS Petrol  TD3070

C1J 782 1397cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 85/88kW/115/120PS Petrol Turbo Intercooled TD3131

C1J 784 1397cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 85-88kW/115-120PS Petrol Turbo Intercooled TD3133

C1J 788 1397cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 85/88kW/115/120PS Petrol Turbo Intercooled TD3134

C1J 792 1397cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 44kW/60PS Petrol  TD3135

C1J 796 1397cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 44kW/60PS Petrol  TD3136

C2J 717 1397cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 53kW/72PS Petrol  TD3141

C2J 718 1397cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 49-50kW/67-68PS Petrol  TD3143

C2J 720 1397cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 49kW/67PS Petrol  TD3144

C2J 730 1397cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 44kW/60PS Petrol  TD3145

C2J 755 1397cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 53kW/72PS Petrol  TD5445

C2J 757 1397cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 49-50kW/67-68PS Petrol  TD3147

C2J 766 1397cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 49kW/67PS Petrol  TD3149

C2J 767 1397cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 49kW/67PS Petrol  TD3151

C2J 768 1397cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 49-50kW/67-68PS Petrol  TD3152

C3J 700 1397cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 43-44kW/58-60PS Petrol  TD4856

C3J 702 1397cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 43-44kW/58-60PS Petrol  TD3175

C3J 710 1397cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 43-44kW/58-60PS Petrol  TD3176

C3J 760 1397cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 43-44kW/58-60PS Petrol  TD3179

C3J 762 1397cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 43-44kW/58-60PS Petrol  TD3180

5 1.4 01/1982→12/1985 9 1.4 12/1981→12/1988
9 1.4  (L423) 09/1981→12/1985 9 1.4 Automatik (L423) 09/1981→12/1985
11 1.4 03/1983→12/1988 11 1.4 Turbo 10/1986→12/1988
11 Van 1.4 03/1983→09/1986 19 I Chamade 1.4 07/1988→04/1992
Express Box 1.4 08/1988→03/1998 Express Van 1.4 08/1988→03/1998
Extra Van 1.4 08/1988→03/1998 Rapid Box 1.4 08/1988→03/1998
Rapid Van 1.4 08/1988→03/1998 Super 5 1.4 Super 10/1985→12/1996
Super 5 1.4 Turbo 08/1985→06/1989 Super 5 1.4 Turbo Super 04/1985→08/1990

V91317 I 7701 462 137  45°  H VAG50758 IE  HR643 S 
34.00 x 7.00 x 91.50  MB       41.50 x 7.00 x 11.15  

V91261 E 7701 461 214  45°     
29.00 x 7.00 x 89.00  MD         

V91834 E 7701 460 690  45°     
29.00 x 7.00 x 89.00  MD         

n 13  76.00
C1J 760 1397cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 77kW/105PS Petrol Turbo Intercooled TD3126

C1J 770 1397cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 85kW/115PS Petrol Turbo Intercooled TD3129

9 1.4 Turbo 04/1984→12/1989 11 1.4 Turbo 04/1984→12/1988

V94320 I   45°  H VAG50758 IE  
34.10 x 7.00 x 90.80  MB   cr    41.50 x 7.00 x 11.15  

V91261 E 7701 461 214  45°     
29.00 x 7.00 x 89.00  MD         
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n 14  76.00
K9K 700 1461cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 48kW/65PS Diesel Turbocharged SOHC TD16219

K9K 702 1461cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 60kW/81PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled SOHC TD16344

K9K 704 1461cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 48kW/65PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled SOHC TD16343

K9K 710 1461cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 60kW/81PS Diesel Turbocharged SOHC TD17488

K9K 712 1461cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 74kW/100PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled SOHC TD18419

K9K 714 1461cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 50kW/68PS Diesel Turbocharged SOHC TD21173

K9K 722 1461cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 60kW/81PS Diesel Turbocharged SOHC TD16534

K9K 724 1461cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 63kW/86PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled SOHC TD20988

K9K 728 1461cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 74kW/101PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled SOHC TD20707

K9K 729 1461cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 74kW/101PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled SOHC TD20706

K9K 732 1461cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 78kW/106PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled SOHC TD20829

K9K 734 1461cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 78kW/106PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled SOHC TD22192

K9K 752 1461cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 48-50kW/65-68PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled SOHC TD21134

K9K 764 1461cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 78kW/106PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled SOHC TD18538

K9K 766 1461cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 63kW/86PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled SOHC TD18537

K9K 768 1461cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 50kW/68PS Diesel Turbocharged SOHC TD18536

K9K 780 1461cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 76kW/103PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled SOHC TD20817

K9K 790 1461cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 48kW/65PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled SOHC TD21438

K9K 792 1461cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 50kW/68PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled SOHC TD21439

K9K P 732 1461cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 78kW/106PS Diesel Turbocharged SOHC TD19693

Clio II 1.5 dCi 06/2001→ Clio III 1.5 dCi 06/2005→
Grand Scenic II 1.5 dCi 04/2004→ Kangoo 1.5 dCi 12/2001→
Laguna III 1.5 dCi 10/2007→ Laguna III Grandtour 1.5 dCi Grandtour 10/2007→
Logan 1.5 dCi 04/2007→ Megane II 1.5 dCi 11/2002→
Megane II Coupé-Cabriolet 1.5 dCi 05/2005→ Modus 1.5 dCi 12/2004→
Scenic 1.5 dCi 06/2003→ Scenic II 1.5 dCi 05/2005→
Thalia 1.5 dCi 06/2001→  

V94608 I 7701 476 573  45° Y H   HR817 S 
33.50 x 6.00 x 100.90  MB         

V94609 E 7701 476 572  45°  H   
29.00 x 6.00 x 100.70  MG         

n 15  76.00
K4M 812 1598cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 82kW/112PS Petrol  TD21294

Megane II 1.6 16V 01/2007→ Scenic II 1.6 16V 01/2007→

V94498 I 7701 472 124  45° Y H VAG96292B IE  
32.40 x 5.50 x 109.20  MB       40.60 x 5.50 x 11.07  

V94499 E 7701 473 355  45°     
28.00 x 5.50 x 107.50  MD         
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n 16  78.00
F8M 700 1595cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 40kW/54PS Diesel  TD3282

F8M 720 1595cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 40kW/54PS Diesel  TD3283

F8M 730 1595cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 40kW/54PS Diesel  TD3284

F8M 736 1595cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 40kW/54PS Diesel  TD3285

F8M 760 1595cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 40kW/54PS Diesel  TD3286

9 1.6 D 10/1982→12/1988 11 1.6 D 08/1983→12/1988
11 Van 1.6 D 08/1983→12/1988 Express Box 1.6 D 03/1986→08/1998
Express Van 1.6 D 03/1986→08/1998 Extra Van 1.6 D 03/1986→08/1998
Rapid Box 1.6 D 03/1986→08/1998 Rapid Van 1.6 D 03/1986→08/1998
Super 5 1.6 D Super 08/1985→12/1996  

V91269 I 7701 462 813  30°  H VAG92329B IE  HR569 S 
36.30 x 8.00 x 111.70  MB       39.00 x 8.00 x 13.07  

V91267 E 7701 462 814  45°   VAG92443B IE  
31.50 x 8.00 x 111.50  MD       39.00 x 8.00 x 13.25  

      VAG96226B IE  
      39.00 x 8.02 x 13.13  

n 17  79.50
K4J 700 1390cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 72kW/98PS Petrol DOHC TD16342

K4J 710 1390cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 72kW/98PS Petrol DOHC TD19673

K4J 711 1390cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 72kW/98PS Petrol DOHC TD19672

K4J 712 1390cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 70-72kW/95-98PS Petrol DOHC TD14330

K4J 713 1390cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 72kW/98PS Petrol DOHC TD14331

K4J 714 1390cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 70kW/95PS Petrol DOHC TD16349

K4J 730 1390cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 72kW/98PS Petrol DOHC TD16531

K4J 732 1390cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 60kW/82PS Petrol DOHC TD20910

K4J 740 1390cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 72kW/98PS Petrol DOHC TD21208

K4J 750 1390cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 70kW/95PS Petrol DOHC TD13310

K4J 770 1390cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 72kW/98PS Petrol DOHC TD18422

K4J 780 1390cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 72kW/98PS Petrol DOHC TD18533

Clio II 1.4 16V 10/1999→05/2005 Clio III 1.4 16V 06/2005→
Megane I 1.4 16V 03/1999→ Megane I Cabriolet 1.4 16V 03/1999→
Megane I Classic 1.4 16V 03/1999→ Megane I Coach 1.4 16V 03/1999→
Megane II 1.4 11/2002→ Megane II 1.4 16V 11/2002→
Modus 1.4 12/2004→ Scenic 1.4 16V 09/1999→
Thalia 1.4 16V 08/2000→  

V94498 I 7701 472 124  45° Y H VAG96292B IE  
32.40 x 5.50 x 109.20  MB       40.60 x 5.50 x 11.07  

V94499 E 7701 473 355  45°     
28.00 x 5.50 x 107.50  MD         

n 18  79.50
K7J 710 1390cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 55kW/75PS Petrol  TD18138

Logan 1.4 09/2004→ Sandero 1.4 02/2009→

V91835 I 7701 465 088  30°  H VAG96182B I  HR599 S 
37.50 x 7.00 x 107.80  MB       42.00 x 7.02 x 12.08  

V91836 E 7701 465 090  45°   VAG96172B E  
33.60 x 7.00 x 107.80  MD   cr    49.00 x 7.02 x 12.08  

V94442 E 7701 468 419  45°  H   
33.60 x 7.00 x 107.70  MG         
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n 19  79.50
K4M 690 1598cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 77kW/105PS Petrol DOHC TD22187

K4M 710 1598cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 79kW/107PS Petrol DOHC TD16214

Laguna II 1.6 16V 03/2001→ Logan 1.6 04/2007→

V94498 I 7701 472 124  45° Y H VAG96292B IE  
32.40 x 5.50 x 109.20  MB       40.60 x 5.50 x 11.07  

V94499 E 7701 473 355  45°     
28.00 x 5.50 x 107.50  MD         

n 20  79.50
K4M 700 1598cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 79/81kW/107/109PS Petrol DOHC TD13308

K4M 701 1598cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 79/81kW/107/109PS Petrol DOHC TD13309

K4M 704 1598cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 79/81kW/107/109PS Petrol DOHC TD16346

K4M 708 1598cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 79/81kW/107/109PS Petrol DOHC TD16345

K4M 711 1598cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 79/81kW/107/109PS Petrol DOHC TD16215

K4M 714 1598cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 79kW/107PS Petrol DOHC TD21164

K4M 720 1598cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 79/81kW/107/109PS Petrol DOHC TD16269

K4M 724 1598cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 79/81kW/107/109PS Petrol DOHC TD16270

K4M 744 1598cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 79kW/107PS Petrol DOHC TD19674

K4M 745 1598cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 79kW/107PS Petrol DOHC TD19675

K4M 748 1598cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 79/81kW/107/109PS Petrol DOHC TD11567

K4M 750 1598cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 70kW/95PS Petrol DOHC TD17489

K4M 752 1598cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 79/81kW/107/109PS Petrol DOHC TD16370

K4M 753 1598cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 70kW/95PS Petrol DOHC TD17494

K4M 760 1598cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 79/81kW/107/109PS Petrol DOHC TD16532

K4M 761 1598cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 83kW/113PS Petrol DOHC TD18302

K4M 762 1598cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 77kW/105PS Petrol  TD21202

K4M 782 1598cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 83kW/113PS Petrol DOHC TD18303

K4M 790 1598cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 82kW/112PS Petrol DOHC TD18898

K4M 791 1598cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 82kW/112PS Petrol DOHC TD18899

K4M 792 1598cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 65kW/88PS Petrol DOHC TD20894

K4M 794 1598cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 65kW/88PS Petrol DOHC TD20895

K4M 800 1598cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 82kW/111PS Petrol DOHC TD18534

K4M 801 1598cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 82kW/111PS Petrol DOHC TD18535

K4M 804 1598cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 65kW/88PS Petrol DOHC TD18532

Clio II 1.6 16V 09/1998→05/2005 Clio III 1.6 16V 06/2005→
Grand Scenic II 1.6 04/2004→ Kangoo 1.6 16V 06/2001→
Kangoo 1.6 16V 4x4 06/2001→ Laguna 1.6 16V 11/1997→03/2001
Laguna I 1.6 16V 11/1997→03/2001 Laguna II 1.6 16V 03/2001→
Megane I 1.6 16V 03/1999→ Megane I Cabriolet 1.6 16V 03/1999→
Megane I Classic 1.6 16V 03/1999→ Megane I Coach 1.6 16V 03/1999→
Megane II 1.6 05/2005→ Megane II 1.6 16V 11/2002→
Megane II 1.6 16V  Hi-Flex 02/2008→ Megane II Coupé-Cabriolet 1.6 16V 09/2003→
Modus 1.6 12/2004→ Scenic 1.6 16V 09/1999→08/2003
Scenic II 1.6 06/2003→  

V94498 I 7701 472 124  45° Y H VAG96292B IE  
32.40 x 5.50 x 109.20  MB       40.60 x 5.50 x 11.07  

V94499 E 7701 473 355  45°     
28.00 x 5.50 x 107.50  MD         

V94501 E 7701 472 125  45° ss H   
28.00 x 5.50 x 107.50  MG         
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n 21  79.50
K7M 702 1598cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 66kW/89PS Petrol SOHC TD4876

K7M 703 1598cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 66kW/89PS Petrol SOHC TD4877

K7M 710 1598cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 66kW/89PS Petrol SOHC TD18139

K7M 720 1598cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 55kW/75PS Petrol SOHC TD4878

K7M 744 1598cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 66kW/89PS Petrol SOHC TD14332

K7M 745 1598cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 66kW/89PS Petrol SOHC TD14333

K7M 746 1598cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 66kW/90PS Petrol SOHC TD20918

K7M 790 1598cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 66kW/89PS Petrol SOHC TD4879

Clio II 1.6 09/1998→05/2005 Kangoo 1.6 09/1999→06/2001
Logan 1.6 09/2004→ Megane I 1.6 e 01/1996→
Megane I 1.6 i 01/1996→03/1999 Megane I Cabriolet 1.6 e 01/1996→09/1999
Megane I Classic 1.6 i 09/1996→03/1999 Megane Scenic 1.6 e 01/1996→09/1999
Megane Scenic 1.6 i 01/1997→09/1999 Sandero 1.6 02/2009→
Thalia 1.6 03/1998→  

V91835 I 7701 465 088  30°  H VAG96182B I  HR599 S 
37.50 x 7.00 x 107.80  MB       42.00 x 7.02 x 12.08  

V91836 E 7701 465 090  45°   VAG96172B E  
33.60 x 7.00 x 107.80  MD   cr    49.00 x 7.02 x 12.08  

V94442 E 7701 468 419  45°  H   
33.60 x 7.00 x 107.70  MG         
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n 22  80.00
F8Q 600 1870cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 44kW/60PS Diesel SOHC TD16330

F8Q 606 1870cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 40kW/54PS Diesel SOHC TD9690

F8Q 622 1870cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 47kW/64PS Diesel SOHC TD18295

F8Q 624 1870cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 48kW/65PS Diesel SOHC TD16348

F8Q 630 1870cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 47kW/64PS Diesel SOHC TD9626

F8Q 632 1870cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 47-48kW/64-65PS Diesel SOHC TD17431

F8Q 678 1870cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 48-40kW/65-54PS Diesel SOHC TD20390

F8Q 682 1870cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 48kW/65PS Diesel SOHC TD16544

F8Q 706 1870cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 47-48kW/64-65PS Diesel SOHC TD3287

F8Q 714 1870cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 47-48kW/64-65PS Diesel SOHC TD3289

F8Q 724 1870cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 47-48kW/64-67PS Diesel SOHC TD3291

F8Q 732 1870cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 47-48kW/64-65PS Diesel SOHC TD4869

F8Q 764 1870cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 47kW/64PS Diesel SOHC TD3297

F8Q 774 1870cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 47-48kW/64-67PS Diesel SOHC TD3298

F8Q 776 1870cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 47-48kW/64-67PS Diesel SOHC TD3299

19 I 1.9 D 09/1988→12/1995 19 I Van 1.9 D 01/1988→12/1995
19 I Chamade 1.9 D 10/1989→12/1995 19 II Van 1.9 D 03/1992→12/1995
Clio I 1.9 D 01/1991→09/1998 Clio I 1.9 RND 04/1996→02/1998
Clio I Kasten Van 1.9 D 01/1991→09/1998 Clio II 1.9 D 09/1998→05/2005
Clio II Van 1.9 D 09/1998→ Express Van 1.9 D 09/1994→03/1998
Extra Van 1.9 D 09/1991→03/1998 Kangoo D 65 1.9 03/1998→
Megane I 1.9 D 04/1999→ Megane I 1.9 D Eco 01/1996→
Megane I Classic 1.9 D 01/1996→ Rapid Box 1.9 D 09/1991→03/1998
Rapid Van 1.9 D 09/1991→03/1998 Trafic 1.9 D 06/1997→03/2001

V91895 I 7701 465 107  30°   VAG92329B IE  HR569 S 
36.20 x 8.00 x 111.70  MD       39.00 x 8.00 x 13.07  
→08/93      VAG96226B IE  
V94067 I 7701 468 035  45°  H 39.00 x 8.02 x 13.13  
35.00 x 8.00 x 111.90  MB         
09/93→08/96        

V94338 I 7701 471 704  45°  H   
35.30 x 8.00 x 110.00  MB         
09/96→        

V91267 E 7701 462 814  45°     
31.50 x 8.00 x 111.50  MD         
→08/96        

V94339 E 7701 469 373  45° ss H   
31.50 x 8.00 x 109.80  MG         
06/98→        

V94187 E   45°  H   
31.50 x 8.00 x 111.30  MG   cr      
09/96→05/98        
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n 23  80.00
F8Q 620 1870cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 47kW/64PS Diesel SOHC TD4867

F8Q 640 1870cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 40kW/54PS Diesel SOHC TD5510

Express Box 1.9 D 09/1994→03/1998 Express Van 1.9 D 09/1994→03/1998
Extra Van 1.9 D 09/1994→03/1998 Megane I 1.9 D Eco 01/1996→
Megane I Classic 1.9 D 01/1996→  

V94067 I 7701 468 035  45°  H VAG92329B IE  HR569 S 
35.00 x 8.00 x 111.90  MB       39.00 x 8.00 x 13.07  
→08/96      VAG96226B IE  
V94338 I 7701 471 704  45°  H 39.00 x 8.02 x 13.13  
35.30 x 8.00 x 110.00  MB         
09/96→        

V91267 E 7701 462 814  45°     
31.50 x 8.00 x 111.50  MD         
→08/96        

V94339 E 7701 469 373  45° ss H   
31.50 x 8.00 x 109.80  MG         
06/98→        

V94187 E   45°  H   
31.50 x 8.00 x 111.30  MG   cr      
09/96→05/98        

n 24  80.00
F8Q 662 1870cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 47kW/64PS Diesel SOHC TD9625

F8Q 790 1870cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 47kW/64PS Diesel SOHC TD18290

Clio II 1.9 D 03/1999→01/2000 Clio II Van 1.9 D 09/1998→
Kangoo D 55 1.9 03/1998→ Megane I 1.9 D 04/1999→
Megane Scenic 1.9 D 03/1997→09/1999 Scenic 1.9 D 09/1999→03/2001

V94338 I 7701 471 704  45°  H VAG92329B IE  HR569 S 
35.30 x 8.00 x 110.00  MB       39.00 x 8.00 x 13.07  

V94187 E   45°  H VAG96226B IE  
31.50 x 8.00 x 111.30  MG   cr    39.00 x 8.02 x 13.13  
→05/98        

V94339 E 7701 469 373  45° ss H   
31.50 x 8.00 x 109.80  MG         
06/98→        

n 25  80.00
F8Q 710 1870cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 47kW/64PS Diesel SOHC TD3288

F8Q 742 1870cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 47-48kW/64-65PS Diesel SOHC TD3295

19 I 1.9 D 09/1988→12/1995 19 I Van 1.9 D 01/1988→12/1995
19 I Chamade 1.9 D 10/1989→12/1995 19 II 1.9 D 01/1988→12/1995
19 II Van 1.9 D 03/1992→12/1995 19 II Chamade 1.9 D 01/1988→12/1995
21 1.9 D 03/1986→08/1994 21 Van 1.9 D 03/1986→08/1994

V91895 I 7701 465 107  30°   VAG92329B IE  HR569 S 
36.20 x 8.00 x 111.70  MD       39.00 x 8.00 x 13.07  
→08/93      VAG96226B IE  
V94067 I 7701 468 035  45°  H 39.00 x 8.02 x 13.13  
35.00 x 8.00 x 111.90  MB         
09/93→        

V91267 E 7701 462 814  45°     
31.50 x 8.00 x 111.50  MD         
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n 26  80.00
F8Q 722 1870cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 47-48kW/64-67PS Diesel SOHC TD3290

F8Q 730 1870cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 47-48kW/64-65PS Diesel SOHC TD4868

Clio I 1.9 D 01/1991→09/1998 Clio I Kasten Van 1.9 D 01/1991→09/1998
Express Box 1.9 D 09/1991→03/1998 Extra Van 1.9 D 09/1991→03/1998
Rapid Van 1.9 D 09/1991→03/1998  

V91895 I 7701 465 107  30°   VAG92329B IE  HR569 S 
36.20 x 8.00 x 111.70  MD       39.00 x 8.00 x 13.07  
→08/93      VAG96226B IE  
V94067 I 7701 468 035  45°  H 39.00 x 8.02 x 13.13  
35.00 x 8.00 x 111.90  MB         
09/93→08/96        

V94338 I 7701 471 704  45°  H   
35.30 x 8.00 x 110.00  MB         
09/96→        

V91267 E 7701 462 814  45°     
31.50 x 8.00 x 111.50  MD         
→08/96        

V94187 E   45°  H   
31.50 x 8.00 x 111.30  MG   cr      
09/96→        

n 27  80.00
F8Q 740 1870cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 66-68kW/90-93PS Diesel Turbocharged SOHC TD3294

F8Q 744 1870cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 66kW/89PS Diesel Turbocharged TD3296

19 I 1.9 DT 09/1990→04/1992 19 I Chamade 1.9 DT 09/1990→04/1992
19 I Chamade 1.9 TD 09/1990→12/1995 19 II 1.9 dT 04/1992→12/1995
19 II Van 1.9 dT 09/1990→12/1995 19 II Chamade 1.9 dT 04/1992→12/1995

V94068 I 7701 466 716  30° ss H VAG92329B IE  HR569 S 
36.20 x 8.00 x 111.70  MG       39.00 x 8.00 x 13.07  
→09/93      VAG96226B IE  
V94077 I 7701 469 369  45°  H 39.00 x 8.02 x 13.13  
35.20 x 8.00 x 111.70  MG         
10/93→        

V94069 E 7701 466 717  45°  H   
31.50 x 8.00 x 111.70  MG         

D

B C

E

G F

H

J

K

OE MAT.B x C x D E x F x G H x J x K (      )



656

RENAULT

n 28  80.00
F8Q 768 1870cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 66kW/90PS Diesel Turbocharged SOHC TD19234

F8Q 784 1870cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 66-69kW/90-94PS Diesel Turbocharged SOHC TD4870

F8Q 786 1870cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 66kW/89PS Diesel Turbocharged SOHC TD16352

Megane I 1.9 dT 01/1996→ Megane I 1.9 TDI 01/1996→
Megane I Classic 1.9 dT 01/1996→ Megane Scenic 1.9 dT 01/1996→09/1999

V91269 I 7701 462 813  30°  H VAG92329B IE  HR569 S 
36.30 x 8.00 x 111.70  MB       39.00 x 8.00 x 13.07  

V94067 I 7701 468 035  45°  H VAG96226B IE  
35.00 x 8.00 x 111.90  MB       39.00 x 8.02 x 13.13  

V94338 I 7701 471 704  45°  H   
35.30 x 8.00 x 110.00  MB         

V91267 E 7701 462 814  45°     
31.50 x 8.00 x 111.50  MD         

V94187 E   45°  H   
31.50 x 8.00 x 111.30  MG   cr      

V94339 E 7701 469 373  45° ss H   
31.50 x 8.00 x 109.80  MG         

n 29  80.00
F9Q 670 1870cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 88kW/120PS Diesel Turbocharged SOHC TD21224

F9Q 680 1870cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 88kW/120PS Diesel Turbocharged SOHC TD18286

F9Q 710 1870cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 74kW/100PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled SOHC TD16190

F9Q 716 1870cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 74kW/100PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled SOHC TD16191

F9Q 717 1870cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 72-75kW/98-102PS Diesel Turbocharged SOHC TD21136

F9Q 718 1870cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 72kW/98PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled SOHC TD16192

F9Q 722 1870cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 72kW/98PS Diesel Turbocharged SOHC TD16305

F9Q 730 1870cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 72kW/98PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled SOHC TD11427

F9Q 731 1870cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 72kW/98PS Diesel Turbocharged SOHC TD16353

F9Q 732 1870cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 72kW/98PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled SOHC TD16347

F9Q 733 1870cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 79-88kW/107-120PS Diesel Turbocharged SOHC TD16363

F9Q 734 1870cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 72kW/98PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled SOHC TD11428

F9Q 736 1870cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 72kW/98PS Diesel Turbocharged SOHC TD16354

F9Q 738 1870cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 74-79kW/101-107PS Diesel Turbocharged SOHC TD21137

F9Q 740 1870cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 72kW/98PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled SOHC TD16341

F9Q 744 1870cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 59kW/80PS Diesel Turbocharged SOHC TD16361

F9Q 750 1870cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 55-88kW/75-120PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled SOHC TD17028

F9Q 754 1870cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 74-79kW/101-107PS Diesel Turbocharged SOHC TD20841

F9Q 756 1870cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 88kW/120PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled SOHC TD17064

F9Q 760 1870cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 74kW/100PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled SOHC TD16529

F9Q 762 1870cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 60kW/81PS Diesel Turbocharged SOHC TD18691

F9Q 770 1870cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 59kW/80PS Diesel Turbocharged SOHC TD15688

F9Q 772 1870cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 60kW/81PS Diesel Turbocharged SOHC TD16304

F9Q 774 1870cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 60kW/82PS Diesel Turbocharged SOHC TD19370

F9Q 780 1870cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 72kW/98PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled SOHC TD16339

F9Q 782 1870cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 59kW/80PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled SOHC TD17498

F9Q 790 1870cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 59kW/80PS Diesel Turbocharged SOHC TD16358
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F9Q 800 1870cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 55-88kW/75-120PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled SOHC TD16535

F9Q 803 1870cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 96kW/131PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled SOHC TD20973

F9Q 804 1870cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 81kW/110PS Diesel Turbocharged SOHC TD20391

F9Q 808 1870cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 66-75kW/90-102PS Diesel Turbocharged SOHC TD21147

F9Q 812 1870cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 88kW/120PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled SOHC TD20392

F9Q 816 1870cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 81-96kW/110-131PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled SOHC TD22184

F9Q 818 1870cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 81-96kW/110-131PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled SOHC TD22185

F9Q 820 1870cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 88kW/120PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled SOHC TD18287

F9Q 826 1870cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 88kW/120PS Diesel Turbocharged SOHC TD18288

F9Q E 804 1870cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 96-81kW/131-110PS Diesel Turbocharged SOHC TD19683

F9Q J 803 1870cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 96-85kW/131-116PS Diesel Turbocharged SOHC TD19694

Clio II 1.9 dTi 02/2000→05/2005 Espace III 1.9 dTi 02/1999→10/2002
Espace IV 1.9 dCi 11/2002→ Grand Scenic II 1.9 dCi 04/2004→
Kangoo 1.9 dCi 10/2001→ Kangoo 1.9 dCi 4x4 10/2001→
Kangoo 1.9 dTi 02/2000→ Laguna 1.9 dCi 09/1999→03/2001
Laguna 1.9 dTi 10/1997→03/2001 Laguna I 1.9 dCi 09/1999→03/2001
Laguna I 1.9 dTi 10/1997→03/2001 Laguna II 1.9 dCi 03/2001→
Master II 1.9 dCi 80 11/2001→ Master II 1.9 dTI 09/2000→
Megane I 1.9 dCi 02/2001→ Megane I 1.9 dTi 03/1997→
Megane I Classic 1.9 dCi 02/2001→ Megane I Classic 1.9 dTi 03/1997→
Megane I Coach 1.9 dCi 02/2001→ Megane I Coach 1.9 dTi 03/1997→02/2001
Megane II 1.9 dCi 11/2002→ Megane II Coupé-Cabriolet 1.9 dCi 09/2003→
Megane Scenic 1.9 dTi 03/1997→02/2001 Scenic 1.9 dCi 11/2000→
Scenic 1.9 dTi 09/1999→08/2003 Scenic II 1.9 dCi 05/2005→
Scenic II 1.9 dCi RX4 11/2000→08/2003 Trafic II 1.9 dCI 80 03/2001→
Trafic II 1.9 dCI 100 03/2001→  

V94190 I 7701 476 024  45°  H VAG96294B IE  HR599 S 
35.40 x 7.00 x 111.00  MB       38.30 x 7.00 x 12.06  HR646 S 
V94191 E 7701 476 025  45°  H   
32.60 x 7.00 x 110.80  MG         

n 30  81.00
F1N 720 1721cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 50kW/68PS Petrol SOHC TD3216

F1N 722 1721cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 50kW/68PS Petrol SOHC TD3217

F1N 724 1721cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 50kW/68PS Petrol SOHC TD3218

F2N 700 1721cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 59kW/80PS Petrol SOHC TD3219

F2N 704 1721cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 59kW/80PS Petrol SOHC TD3220

F2N 708 1721cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 65kW/88PS Petrol SOHC TD3221

F2N 710 1721cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 65kW/88PS Petrol SOHC TD3222

F2N 711 1721cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 65kW/88PS Petrol SOHC TD3223

F2N 712 1721cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 55kW/75PS Petrol SOHC TD3224

F2N 716 1721cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 56kW/76PS Petrol SOHC TD3226

F2N 720 1721cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 65-68kW/88-92PS Petrol SOHC TD4862

F2N 721 1721cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 68kW/92PS Petrol SOHC TD3228

F2N 722 1721cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 66-69kW/90-94PS Petrol SOHC TD3229

F2N 724 1721cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 55-56kW/75-76PS Petrol SOHC TD3230

F2N 726 1721cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 68kW/92PS Petrol SOHC TD3231

F2N 727 1721cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 68kW/92PS Petrol SOHC TD3232

F2N 728 1721cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 55kW/75PS Petrol SOHC TD3233

F2N 730 1721cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 54-55kW/73-75PS Petrol SOHC TD3234
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F2N 732 1721cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 64kW/87PS Petrol SOHC TD3235

F2N 740 1721cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 64-66kW/87-90PS Petrol SOHC TD3236

F2N 742 1721cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 64-66kW/87-90PS Petrol SOHC TD4861

F2N 750 1721cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 54kW/73PS Petrol SOHC TD3238

F2N 752 1721cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 64kW/87PS Petrol SOHC TD3239

F2N 754 1721cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 65kW/88PS Petrol SOHC TD3240

F2N 758 1721cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 56-66kW/76-90PS Petrol SOHC TD3241

F2N 770 1721cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 66-68kW/90-92PS Petrol SOHC TD3242

F2N 783 1721cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 65kW/88PS Petrol SOHC TD3243

F2N 786 1721cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 59kW/80PS Petrol SOHC TD3244

F2N 798 1721cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 65kW/88PS Petrol SOHC TD3247

F3N 702 1721cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 68-69kW/92-94PS Petrol SOHC TD3249

F3N 716 1721cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 54-55kW/73-75PS Petrol SOHC TD3251

F3N 717 1721cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 54-55kW/73-75PS Petrol SOHC TD3252

F3N 718 1721cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 54-55kW/73-75PS Petrol SOHC TD4863

F3N 722 1721cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 66-70kW/90-95PS Petrol SOHC TD3254

F3N 723 1721cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 66-70kW/90-95PS Petrol SOHC TD3255

F3N 726 1721cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 54kW/73PS Petrol SOHC TD3256

F3N 740 1721cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 54-55kW/73-75PS Petrol SOHC TD3257

F3N 741 1721cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 54-55kW/73-75PS Petrol SOHC TD3258

F3N 742 1721cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 66-70kW/90-95PS Petrol SOHC TD3259

F3N 743 1721cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 66kW/89PS Petrol SOHC TD3260

F3N 746 1721cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 66-80kW/90-109PS Petrol SOHC TD3261

9 1.7 09/1984→12/1988 11 1.7 10/1983→12/1988
19 I 1.7 09/1988→04/1992 19 I Cabriolet 1.7 07/1991→04/1992
19 I Chamade 1.7 07/1988→12/1992 19 II 1.7 04/1992→12/1995
19 II Cabriolet 1.7 04/1992→09/1993 19 II Chamade 1.7 04/1992→12/1995
21 1.7 03/1986→06/1994 21 Van 1.7 06/1986→04/1995
Clio I 1.7 01/1991→12/1993 Super 5 1.7 i Super 10/1986→08/1991
Super 5 1.7 Super 10/1986→03/1995 Trafic 1.7 06/1986→08/1994

V91268 I 7701 463 081  30°  H   HR569 S 
38.10 x 8.00 x 111.50  MB         

V91319 E 7701 463 082  45°     
32.50 x 8.00 x 111.50  MD   cr      

n 31  82.00
F7P 700 1763cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 101kW/137PS Petrol  TD3277

F7P 704 1763cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 101kW/137PS Petrol  TD3278

F7P 720 1763cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 101kW/137PS Petrol  TD3279

F7P 722 1763cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 101kW/137PS Petrol  TD3280

19 I 1.8 16V 06/1989→04/1992 19 I Cabriolet 1.8 16V 07/1991→04/1992
19 I Chamade 1.8 16V 10/1989→04/1992 19 II 1.8 16V 04/1992→12/1995
19 II Cabriolet 1.8 16V 04/1992→06/1996 19 II Chamade 1.8 16V 04/1992→12/1995
Clio I 1.8 16V 01/1991→03/1996  

V91848 I 7701 465 172  45°  H VAG96163B IE  HR646 S (2)
30.70 x 7.00 x 107.50  MB       39.00 x 7.02 x 12.08  

V91402 E 7700 747 324  45°     
28.60 x 7.00 x 109.00  MD         

V94066 E   45°     
28.60 x 7.00 x 108.75  MD   cr      
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n 32  82.70
F3P 682 1783cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 79kW/107PS Petrol SOHC TD5483

19 II 1.8 05/1994→12/1995 19 II Cabriolet 1.8 07/1994→06/1996
19 II Chamade 1.8 05/1994→12/1995  

V94038 I 7701 466 606  45°  H VAG96057B IE  HR569 S 
40.20 x 8.00 x 107.00  MB       37.70 x 8.03 x 13.08  

V94039 E 7701 466 607  45°  H   
32.60 x 8.00 x 107.00  MG         

n 33  82.70
F4P 720 1783cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 85kW/115PS Petrol  TD16220

F4P 722 1783cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 85kW/115PS Petrol  TD16221

F4P 760 1783cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 88kW/120PS Petrol  TD16189

F4P 770 1783cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 85-89kW/116-121PS Petrol  TD16216

F4P 771 1783cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 85-89kW/116-121PS Petrol  TD18272

F4P 773 1783cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 85-89kW/116-121PS Petrol  TD16217

F4P 774 1783cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 85-89kW/116-121PS Petrol  TD18273

F4P 775 1783cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 85-89kW/116-121PS Petrol  TD18274

Laguna 1.8 16V 04/1998→03/2001 Laguna I 1.8 16V 04/1998→03/2001
Laguna II 1.8 16V 03/2001→ Megane I 1.8 16V 01/2001→
Scenic II 1.8 16V 01/2001→08/2003  

V94606 I 7701 474 287  45°  H VAG96292B IE  
33.60 x 5.50 x 110.00  MB       40.60 x 5.50 x 11.07  

V94607 E 7701 474 286  45°  H   
29.00 x 5.50 x 108.90  MG         

n 34  82.70
F3P 670 1794cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 66kW/89PS Petrol SOHC TD5541

F3P 674 1794cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 69kW/93PS Petrol SOHC TD18885

Laguna 1.8 09/1995→03/2001 Laguna I 1.8 06/1995→03/2001

V94573 I 7701 471 713  45°  H VAG96057B IE  HR569 S 
40.00 x 8.00 x 115.50  MB       37.70 x 8.03 x 13.08  

V94574 E 7701 471 714  45°  H   
32.80 x 8.00 x 115.30  MG         

n 35  82.70
F3P 676 1794cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 70-69kW/95-94PS Petrol SOHC TD20049

Laguna I 1.8 06/1995→06/1998  

V94616 I 7701 471 711  45°  H VAG96057B IE  
40.00 x 8.00 x 115.50  MG       37.70 x 8.03 x 13.08  

V94189 E 7701 471 712  45° ss H   
32.60 x 8.00 x 115.40  MG         
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n 36  82.70
F3P 678 1794cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 66kW/89PS Petrol SOHC TD5542

F3P 720 1794cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 66-69kW/90-94PS Petrol SOHC TD3270

F3P 724 1794cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 66-69kW/90-94PS Petrol SOHC TD3271

Laguna 1.8 09/1995→03/2001 Laguna I 1.8 11/1993→03/2001

V94038 I 7701 466 606  45°  H VAG96057B IE  HR569 S 
40.20 x 8.00 x 107.00  MB       37.70 x 8.03 x 13.08  
→12/96        

V94573 I 7701 471 713  45°  H   
40.00 x 8.00 x 115.50  MB         
01/97→        

V94039 E 7701 466 607  45°  H   
32.60 x 8.00 x 107.00  MG         
→12/96        

V94574 E 7701 471 714  45°  H   
32.80 x 8.00 x 115.30  MG         
01/97→        

n 37  82.70
F3P 700 1794cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 79-81kW/107-110PS Petrol SOHC TD3262

F3P 704 1794cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 65-66kW/88-90PS Petrol SOHC TD5488

F3P 705 1794cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 65-66kW/88-90PS Petrol SOHC TD3263

F3P 706 1794cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 65-66kW/88-90PS Petrol SOHC TD3264

F3P 707 1794cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 65-66kW/88-90PS Petrol SOHC TD3265

F3P 708 1794cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 65-66kW/88-90PS Petrol SOHC TD3266

F3P 710 1794cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 70kW/95PS Petrol SOHC TD3267

F3P 712 1794cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 70kW/95PS Petrol SOHC TD3268

F3P 714 1794cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 70kW/95PS Petrol SOHC TD3269

F3P 754 1794cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 70kW/95PS Petrol SOHC TD5523

F3P 755 1794cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 70kW/95PS Petrol SOHC TD3272

F3P 758 1794cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 70kW/95PS Petrol SOHC TD3273

F3P 760 1794cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 65-66kW/88-90PS Petrol SOHC TD3274

F3P 764 1794cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 79kW/107PS Petrol SOHC TD9554

F3P 765 1794cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 79kW/107PS Petrol SOHC TD5494

19 II 1.8 04/1992→12/1995 19 II 1.8  (B/C53Y) 04/1992→12/1995
19 II Cabriolet 1.8 04/1992→06/1996 19 II Chamade 1.8 04/1992→12/1995
19 II Chamade 1.8  (L53Y) 04/1992→12/1995 Clio I 1.8 01/1991→09/1998
Clio I 1.8 Rsi 01/1993→09/1998  

V94038 I 7701 466 606  45°  H VAG96057B IE  HR569 S 
40.20 x 8.00 x 107.00  MB       37.70 x 8.03 x 13.08  

V94039 E 7701 466 607  45°  H   
32.60 x 8.00 x 107.00  MG         
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n 38  82.70
F3R 611 1998cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 83-85kW/113-116PS Petrol SOHC TD20904

F3R 722 1998cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 70kW/95PS Petrol SOHC TD3275

F3R 723 1998cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 70kW/95PS Petrol SOHC TD3276

F3R 750 1998cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 84kW/114PS Petrol SOHC TD4865

F3R 752 1998cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 84-80kW/114-109PS Petrol SOHC TD20052

F3R 791 1998cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 80kW/109PS Petrol SOHC TD16350

F3R 796 1998cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 80kW/109PS Petrol SOHC TD16351

Laguna 2.0 09/1995→03/2001 Laguna I 2.0 11/1993→03/2001
Laguna I 2.0 16V 03/1999→03/2001 Megane I 2.0 i 01/1996→
Megane I Cabriolet 2.0 04/1997→ Megane I Cabriolet 2.0 i 03/1999→
Megane I Classic 2.0 i 09/1996→ Megane I Coach 2.0 i 03/1996→08/2003
Megane Scenic 2.0 RXE 4x4 05/1997→10/1999 Megane Scenic 2.0 i 01/1997→09/1999

V94038 I 7701 466 606  45°  H VAG96057B IE  HR569 S 
40.20 x 8.00 x 107.00  MB       37.70 x 8.03 x 13.08  

V94039 E 7701 466 607  45°  H   
32.60 x 8.00 x 107.00  MG         

n 39  82.70
F3R 728 1998cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 84kW/114PS Petrol SOHC TD16177

F3R 729 1998cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 84kW/114PS Petrol SOHC TD16178

Espace III 2.0 11/1996→10/2000  

V94614 I 7438 610 036  45°  H VAG96057B IE  HR569 S 
31.00 x 7.00 x 104.20  MB       37.70 x 8.03 x 13.08  
01/98→        

V94188 I 7701 471 170  45°     
40.00 x 8.00 x 115.55  MD         

V94615 E 7438 610 034  45°     
27.00 x 7.00 x 103.20  MD   cr      
01/98→        

V94189 E 7701 471 712  45° ss H   
32.60 x 8.00 x 115.40  MG         

n 40  82.70
F3R 742 1998cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 84kW/114PS Petrol SOHC TD16372

F3R 769 1998cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 84kW/114PS Petrol SOHC TD16374

Espace III 2.0 11/1996→10/2000  

V94038 I 7701 466 606  45°  H VAG96057B IE  HR569 S 
40.20 x 8.00 x 107.00  MB       37.70 x 8.03 x 13.08  
→12/96        

V94573 I 7701 471 713  45°  H   
40.00 x 8.00 x 115.50  MB         
01/97→        

V94039 E 7701 466 607  45°  H   
32.60 x 8.00 x 107.00  MG         
→12/96        

V94574 E 7701 471 714  45°  H   
32.80 x 8.00 x 115.30  MG         
01/97→        
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n 41  82.70
F3R 751 1998cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 84kW/114PS Petrol SOHC TD16357

F3R 768 1998cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 84kW/114PS Petrol SOHC TD16373

Espace III 2.0 11/1996→10/2000 Megane I 2.0 i 01/1996→
Megane I Coach 2.0 i 03/1996→08/2003 Megane Scenic 2.0 i 01/1997→09/1999

V94573 I 7701 471 713  45°  H VAG96057B IE  HR569 S 
40.00 x 8.00 x 115.50  MB       37.70 x 8.03 x 13.08  

V94574 E 7701 471 714  45°  H   
32.80 x 8.00 x 115.30  MG         

n 42  82.70
F4R 700 1998cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 103kW/140PS Petrol  TD16306

F4R 701 1998cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 103kW/140PS Petrol  TD16307

F4R 712 1998cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 99kW/135PS Petrol  TD18276

F4R 713 1998cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 99kW/135PS Petrol  TD18278

F4R 714 1998cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 99kW/135PS Petrol  TD18279

F4R 715 1998cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 99kW/135PS Petrol  TD18280

F4R 720 1998cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 88kW/120PS Petrol  TD16359

F4R 722 1998cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 88kW/120PS Petrol  TD16360

F4R 730 1998cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 124kW/168PS Petrol  TD14334

F4R 738 1998cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 132-124kW/180-168PS Petrol  TD19676

F4R 740 1998cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 102kW/139PS Petrol  TD16355

F4R 741 1998cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 102kW/139PS Petrol  TD16356

F4R 744 1998cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 102kW/139PS Petrol  TD16340

F4R 746 1998cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 103kW/140PS Petrol  TD21214

F4R 760 1998cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 120kW/163PS Petrol Turbocharged TD16478

F4R 761 1998cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 120kW/163PS Petrol Turbocharged TD16480

F4R 762 1998cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 120kW/163PS Petrol Turbocharged TD16286

F4R 763 1998cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 120kW/163PS Petrol Turbocharged TD16376

F4R 764 1998cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 120kW/163PS Petrol Turbocharged TD18281

F4R 765 1998cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 120kW/163PS Petrol Turbocharged TD18282

F4R 766 1998cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 125kW/170PS Petrol Turbocharged TD19668

F4R 767 1998cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 125kW/170PS Petrol Turbocharged TD19669

F4R 770 1998cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 99kW/135PS Petrol  TD16533

F4R 771 1998cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 99kW/135PS Petrol  TD18301

F4R 776 1998cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 120kW/163PS Petrol Turbo Intercooled TD19695

F4R 780 1998cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 103kW/140PS Petrol  TD16475

F4R 784 1998cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 125kW/170PS Petrol Turbocharged TD21216

F4R 786 1998cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 120kW/163PS Petrol Turbo Intercooled TD18283

F4R 787 1998cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 120kW/163PS Petrol Turbo Intercooled TD18284

F4R 790 1998cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 100kW/136PS Petrol  TD17057

F4R 791 1998cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 100kW/136PS Petrol  TD17058

F4R 792 1998cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 100kW/136PS Petrol  TD21197

F4R 794 1998cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 120kW/163PS Petrol Turbo Intercooled TD17059

F4R 795 1998cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 120kW/163PS Petrol Turbo Intercooled TD17060

F4R 796 1998cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 125kW/170PS Petrol Turbo Intercooled TD23108

D

B C

E

G F

H

J

K

OE MAT.B x C x D E x F x G H x J x K (      )



663

RENAULT

F4R 797 1998cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 120kW/163PS Petrol Turbo Intercooled TD17061

F4R 830 1998cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 145kW/197PS Petrol  TD20836

Avantime 2.0 16V Turbo 11/2001→05/2003 Clio II 2.0 16V Sport 02/2000→
Clio III 2.0 16V Sport 02/2006→ Espace III 2.0 09/2001→10/2002
Espace III 2.0 16V 10/1998→10/2002 Espace IV 2.0 11/2002→
Espace IV 2.0 Turbo 11/2002→ Grand Scenic II 2.0 04/2004→
Laguna 2.0 16V 09/1999→03/2001 Laguna I 2.0 16V 09/1999→03/2001
Laguna II 2.0 16V 08/2002→ Laguna II 2.0 16V Turbo 01/2003→
Megane I Cabriolet 2.0 16V 01/2002→ Megane I Coach 2.0 16V 01/2002→08/2003
Megane II 2.0 08/2003→ Megane II 2.0 16V 11/2002→
Megane II 2.0 16V Turbo 05/2004→ Megane II Coupé-Cabriolet 2.0 09/2003→
Megane II Coupé-Cabriolet 2.0 16V Turbo 05/2004→ Scenic II 2.0 06/2003→
Scenic II 2.0 16V 07/2000→08/2003 Scenic II 2.0 16V IDE 09/1999→08/2003
Scenic II 2.0 16V RX4 06/2000→08/2003 Trafic II 2.0 03/2001→
Vel Satis 2.0 16 V Turbo 04/2004→ Vel Satis 2.0 16V Turbo 06/2002→

V94606 I 7701 474 287  45°  H VAG96292B IE  
33.60 x 5.50 x 110.00  MB       40.60 x 5.50 x 11.07  

V94607 E 7701 474 286  45°  H   
29.00 x 5.50 x 108.90  MG         

n 43  82.70
F7R 700 1998cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 108-110kW/147-150PS Petrol  TD3281

F7R 710 1998cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 108-110kW/147-150PS Petrol  TD4866

F7R 714 1998cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 108kW/147PS Petrol  TD16278

Clio I 2.0 Williams 01/1994→09/1998 Megane I 2.0 16V 07/1996→
Megane I Cabriolet 2.0 16V 10/1996→11/1999 Megane I Coach 2.0 16V 03/1996→11/1999
Sport Spider 2.0 16V 03/1995→10/1999  

V94436 I 7700 865 550  45° Y H VAG96163B IE  HR646 S (2)
33.00 x 7.00 x 107.20  MB       39.00 x 7.02 x 12.08  

V94440 E 7700 865 551  45°     
28.30 x 7.00 x 108.60  MD         

n 44  83.00
N7Q 700 1948cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 102kW/139PS Petrol  TD5529

N7Q 704 1948cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 102kW/139PS Petrol  TD5530

N7Q 710 1948cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 100kW/136PS Petrol  TD5547

N7Q 711 1948cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 100kW/136PS Petrol  TD5548

Laguna 2.0 16V 09/1995→03/2001 Laguna I 2.0 16V 06/1995→03/2001
Safrane II 2.0 16V 07/1996→12/2000  

V94315 I 1397641-0  45°  H VAG96158 IE  HR599 S 
31.00 x 7.00 x 104.10  MB   cr    45.00 x 7.02 x 12.08  

V94044 E 1366882-7  45°  H   
27.00 x 7.00 x 103.30  MG   cr      

V94314 E 1366490  45° ss H   
27.00 x 7.00 x 103.30  ME   cr      
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n 45  84.00
M9R 610 1995cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 118kW/160PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD23557

M9R 615 1995cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 110kW/150PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD23559

M9R 700 1995cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 110kW/150PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD20708

M9R 721 1995cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 110kW/150PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD23502

M9R 722 1995cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 110kW/150PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD23503

M9R 724 1995cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 127kW/173PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD22195

M9R 740 1995cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 110kW/150PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD19680

M9R 742 1995cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 110kW/150PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD23504

M9R 744 1995cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 110kW/150PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD23505

M9R 746 1995cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 110kW/150PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD23506

M9R 748 1995cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 110kW/150PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD23507

M9R 750 1995cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 110kW/150PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD23508

M9R 760 1995cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 110kW/150PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD19681

M9R 761 1995cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 127kW/173PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled Direct Inj. DOHC TD23899

M9R 762 1995cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 127kW/173PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled Direct Inj. DOHC TD23900

M9R 763 1995cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 127kW/173PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled Direct Inj. DOHC TD23901

M9R 780 1995cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 84-66kW/114-90PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD19714

M9R 782 1995cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 66kW/90PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD23109

M9R 784 1995cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 84kW/114PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled Direct Inj. DOHC TD25141

M9R 800 1995cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 127kW/173PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD22196

M9R 802 1995cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 96kW/131PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD22197

M9R 805 1995cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 110kW/150PS Diesel  TD26244

M9R 809 1995cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 127kW/173PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD22198

M9R 816 1995cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 127-132kW/173-180PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD22199

M9R 830 1995cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 127kW/173PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD22206

M9R 832 1995cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 110kW/150PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD22207

Espace IV  2.0 dCi 01/2006→ Espace IV 2.0 dCi 01/2006→
Grand Scenic II 2.0 dCi 09/2005→ Grand Scenic III 2.0 dCi 02/2009→
Koleos 2.0 dCi 09/2008→ Koleos 2.0 dCi 4x4 09/2008→
Laguna Coupe 2.0 dCi 09/2008→ Laguna II 2.0 dCi 08/2005→
Laguna III 2.0 dCi 10/2007→ Laguna III Grandtour 2.0 dCi 10/2007→
Laguna III Sport Tourer 2.0 dCi 10/2007→ Megane CC 2.0 dCi 06/2010→
Megane II 2.0 dCi 09/2005→ Megane II Coupé-Cabriolet 2.0 dCi 09/2005→
Megane III 2.0 dCi 04/2009→ Megane III Coupé 2.0 dCi 04/2009→
Megane III Grandtour 2.0 dCi 04/2009→ Scenic II 2.0 dCi 09/2005→
Scenic III 2.0 dCi 02/2009→ Trafic II 2.0 dCi 90 08/2006→
Trafic II 2.0 dCi 115 08/2006→ VEL SATIS  2.0 dCi 01/2006→

V95001 I 7701 476 596  45° Y H   
27.70 x 5.98 x 103.90  MB         

V95002 E 7701 476 595  45°  H   
26.00 x 5.97 x 103.75  MG         
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n 46  86.00
852 2068cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 47kW/64PS Diesel  TD3077

852 710 2068cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 49kW/67PS Diesel  TD3078

852 720 2068cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 43-44kW/58-60PS Diesel  TD3079

852 750 2068cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 43-44kW/58-60PS Diesel  TD3080

J8S 232 (852.232) 2068cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 43kW/58PS Diesel SOHC TD3384

J8S 620 2068cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 47kW/64PS Diesel SOHC TD5564

J8S 711 2068cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 49kW/67PS Diesel SOHC TD5431

J8S 852 2068cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 63kW/85PS Diesel SOHC TD3081

18 2.1 D 11/1980→07/1986 18 2.1 Diesel 05/1979→07/1986
18 Van 2.1 D 11/1981→07/1986 20 2.1 Diesel (1276) 10/1980→12/1983
Trafic 2.1 D 03/1980→10/1997 Trafic 2.1 D 4x4 05/1985→04/1989

V91264 I 7701 461 338  45°  H VAG92330B IE  HR569 S 
40.50 x 8.00 x 111.50  MB       49.00 x 8.00 x 13.06  

V91265 E 7701 461 339  45°     
33.50 x 8.00 x 111.50  MD         
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n 47  86.00
J8S 240 2068cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 65kW/88PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled SOHC TD3386

J8S 330 2068cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 44kW/60PS Diesel Turbocharged SOHC TD3387

J8S 600 2068cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 53kW/72PS Diesel Turbocharged SOHC TD3388

J8S 604 2068cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 65kW/88PS Diesel Turbocharged SOHC TD3389

J8S 610 2068cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 65kW/88PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled SOHC TD3390

J8S 612 2068cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 66kW/89PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled SOHC TD5525

J8S 702 2068cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 63kW/86PS Diesel Turbocharged SOHC TD3382

J8S 704 2068cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 48-49kW/65-67PS Diesel Turbocharged SOHC TD3391

J8S 706 2068cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 46kW/63PS Diesel Turbocharged SOHC TD3392

J8S 708 2068cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 63kW/86PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled SOHC TD3393

J8S 712 2068cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 65kW/88PS Diesel Turbocharged SOHC TD3394

J8S 714 2068cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 65kW/88PS Diesel Turbocharged SOHC TD3395

J8S 736 2068cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 51kW/69PS Diesel Turbocharged SOHC TD3396

J8S 738 2068cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 63kW/86PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled SOHC TD3397

J8S 740 2068cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 53kW/72PS Diesel Turbocharged SOHC TD3398

J8S 742 2068cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 65kW/88PS Diesel Turbocharged SOHC TD3399

J8S 746 2068cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 65kW/88PS Diesel Turbocharged SOHC TD3400

J8S 758 2068cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 47kW/64PS Diesel Turbocharged SOHC TD5565

J8S 760 2068cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 65-66kW/88-90PS Diesel Turbocharged SOHC TD3401

J8S 772 2068cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 65kW/88PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled SOHC TD3402

J8S 774 2068cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 65kW/88PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled SOHC TD3403

J8S 776 2068cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 65kW/88PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled SOHC TD3404

J8S 778 2068cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 65kW/88PS Diesel Turbocharged SOHC TD3405

J8S 784 2068cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 51kW/69PS Diesel Turbocharged SOHC TD3406

J8S 786 2068cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 65kW/88PS Diesel Turbocharged SOHC TD3407

J8S 788 2068cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 65kW/88PS Diesel Turbocharged SOHC TD3408

21 2.1 D 05/1989→09/1995 21 2.1 D (K/S486) 10/1986→09/1990
21 2.1 D (L486) 03/1986→12/1989 21 2.1 D 4x4 10/1988→05/1992
21 2.1 Turbo-D 03/1986→06/1994 21 Van 2.1 D 06/1986→08/1994
25 2.1 D 04/1984→12/1992 25 2.1 Turbo-D 04/1984→12/1992
30 2.1 Turbo-D 02/1982→03/1986 Espace I 2.1 TD 10/1984→12/1990
Espace II 2.1 RTDT Quadra 01/1991→05/1992 Espace II 2.1 TD 01/1991→10/1996
Fuego Coupe 2.1 TD 08/1982→10/1985 Master I 28-35 2.1 D 08/1980→07/1998
Safrane I 2.1 dT 11/1993→07/1996 Trafic 2.1 D 06/1994→10/1997

V91264 I 7701 461 338  45°  H VAG92330B IE  HR569 S 
40.50 x 8.00 x 111.50  MB       49.00 x 8.00 x 13.06  

V94553 I 7701 462 232  45° ss H   
40.35 x 8.00 x 111.60  MG   cr      

V91265 E 7701 461 339  45°     
33.50 x 8.00 x 111.50  MD         
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n 48  87.00
G8T 706 2188cc 4 Cyl. 12 Valves 61kW/82PS Diesel SOHC TD3301

G8T 752 2188cc 4 Cyl. 12 Valves 61kW/82PS Diesel SOHC TD4872

G8T 790 2188cc 4 Cyl. 12 Valves 61kW/82PS Diesel SOHC TD4873

G8T 792 2188cc 4 Cyl. 12 Valves 61kW/82PS Diesel SOHC TD18886

G8T 794 2188cc 4 Cyl. 12 Valves 61kW/82PS Diesel SOHC TD4874

Laguna 2.2 D 12V 11/1993→03/2001 Laguna I 2.2 D 12V 11/1993→03/2001

V94337 I   45°  H   HR599 S 
32.10 x 7.00 x 117.60  MB         

V94319 E 7701 468 170  45°     
31.10 x 7.00 x 117.60  MD   cr      

n 49  87.00
G8T 714 2188cc 4 Cyl. 12 Valves 83kW/113PS Petrol Turbo Intercooled SOHC TD16308

G8T 716 2188cc 4 Cyl. 12 Valves 83kW/113PS Petrol Turbocharged SOHC TD16309

G8T 740 2188cc 4 Cyl. 12 Valves 83kW/113PS Petrol Turbo Intercooled SOHC TD3300

G8T 760 2188cc 4 Cyl. 12 Valves 83kW/113PS Petrol Turbo Intercooled SOHC TD4871

Espace III 2.2 12V TD 11/1996→10/2000 Laguna 2.2 dT 03/1996→03/2001
Laguna I 2.2 dT 03/1996→03/2001 Safrane 2.2 dT 07/1996→12/2000

V94562 I 7700 859 517  45° ss H   HR599 S 
32.10 x 7.00 x 117.60  MG   cr      

V94319 E 7701 468 170  45°     
31.10 x 7.00 x 117.60  MD   cr      

n 50  87.00
G9T 600 2188cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 110kW/150PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD19667

G9T 605 2188cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 110kW/150PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD19682

G9T 642 2188cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 110kW/150PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD23177

G9T 645 2188cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 102kW/139PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD21198

G9T 700 2188cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 110kW/150PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD20978

G9T 702 2188cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 102kW/139PS Diesel Turbocharged Common Rail TD16288

G9T 703 2188cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 110kW/150PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD16377

G9T 704 2188cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 110kW/150PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD20975

G9T 706 2188cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 102-110kW/139-150PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD20976

G9T 707 2188cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 102-110kW/139-150PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD20977

G9T 710 2188cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 85kW/115PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD16310

G9T 712 2188cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 110kW/150PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD18298

G9T 720 2188cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 66kW/89PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD14928

G9T 722 2188cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 66kW/89PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD16302

G9T 742 2188cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 110kW/150PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD17062

G9T 743 2188cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 110kW/150PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD17063

G9T 750 2188cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 66kW/90PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD19088

Avantime 2.2 dCi 05/2002→05/2003 Espace III 2.2 dCi 07/2000→10/2002
Espace IV 2.2 dCi 11/2002→ Laguna II 2.2 dCi 10/2001→
Master II 2.2 dCI 90 09/2000→ Vel Satis 2.2 dCi 06/2002→

V94513 I 7701 472 669  45°  H   
30.70 x 6.00 x 123.10  MB         

V94514 E 7701 472 670  45°     
29.50 x 6.00 x 122.90  MD         
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n 51  87.00
L7X 700 2946cc V6 Cyl. 24 Valves 140kW/190PS Petrol  TD16207

L7X 701 2946cc V6 Cyl. 24 Valves 140kW/190PS Petrol  TD16208

L7X 727 2946cc 6 Cyl. 24 Valves 140kW/190PS Petrol  TD16311

Espace III V6 24V 10/1998→10/2002 Laguna 3.0 24V 03/1997→03/2001
Laguna I 3.0 24V 03/1997→03/2001  

V94173 I   45° Y H   
33.80 x 6.00 x 108.40  MB   cr      

V94174 E   45° ss H   
31.50 x 6.00 x 107.80  MG   cr      

n 52  88.00
829 710 1995cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 81kW/110PS Petrol  TD3044

829 730 1995cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 81kW/110PS Petrol  TD3045

829 731 1995cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 81kW/110PS Petrol  TD3046

J5R 716 1995cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 59-62kW/80-84PS Petrol  TD3302

J5R 718 1995cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 57-60kW/78-82PS Petrol  TD3303

J5R 722 1995cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 59kW/80PS Petrol  TD3304

J5R 726 1995cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 59kW/80PS Petrol  TD3305

J5R 728 1995cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 58kW/79PS Petrol  TD3306

J6R 234 1995cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 79-81kW/107-110PS Petrol  TD3308

J6R 236 1995cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 80kW/108PS Petrol  TD3309

J6R 706 1995cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 74kW/100PS Petrol  TD3310

J6R 707 1995cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 74kW/100PS Petrol  TD3311

J6R 710 1995cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 81kW/110PS Petrol  TD3312

J6R 711 1995cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 77-79kW/105-107PS Petrol  TD5063

J6R 712 1995cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 81kW/110PS Petrol  TD3314

J6R 713 1995cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 81kW/110PS Petrol  TD3315

J6R 714 1995cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 77kW/105PS Petrol  TD5062

J6R 715 1995cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 81kW/110PS Petrol  TD3319

J6R 716 1995cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 77kW/105PS Petrol  TD5064

J6R 726 1995cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 81kW/110PS Petrol  TD3322

J6R 734 1995cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 74kW/100PS Petrol  TD3323

J6R 758 1995cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 75kW/102PS Petrol  TD3324

J6R 759 1995cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 75kW/102PS Petrol  TD3325

J6R 760 1995cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 74kW/100PS Petrol  TD3326

J6R 762 1995cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 74kW/100PS Petrol  TD3327

J6R 763 1995cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 74kW/100PS Petrol  TD3328

J6R 792 1995cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 75kW/102PS Petrol  TD3329

J6R 793 1995cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 75kW/102PS Petrol  TD3330

J7R 722 1995cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 88kW/120PS Petrol  TD3335

J7R 723 1995cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 88kW/120PS Petrol  TD3336

J7R 732 1995cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 77kW/105PS Petrol  TD3338

J7R 733 1995cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 77kW/105PS Petrol  TD3339

J7R 738 1995cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 97-99kW/135-135PS Petrol  TD3342

J7R 739 1995cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 97-99kW/135-135PS Petrol  TD3343
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J7R 746 1995cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 88kW/120PS Petrol  TD3345

J7R 747 1995cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 88kW/120PS Petrol  TD3346

J7R 750 1995cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 85kW/116PS Petrol  TD3347

J7R 751 1995cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 85kW/116PS Petrol  TD3348

J7R 752 1995cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 129kW/175PS Petrol Turbocharged TD3349

J7R 756 1995cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 119kW/162PS Petrol Turbocharged TD3351

J7R 760 1995cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 87-88kW/118-120PS Petrol  TD3352

J7R 768 1995cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 76kW/103PS Petrol  TD3353

18 2.0 10/1981→07/1986 18 2.0  All-wheel Drive 05/1983→12/1986
21 2.0 03/1986→12/1993 21 2.0  (B48C) 09/1989→12/1993
21 2.0  (K483) 06/1986→12/1988 21 2.0 4x4 03/1989→12/1993
21 2.0 Turbo 04/1987→10/1992 21 2.0 Turbo 4x4 08/1989→10/1993
25 2.0 04/1984→12/1993 Espace I 2.0 07/1984→12/1990
Espace I 2.0 i 01/1989→12/1990 Espace I 2.0 i Quadra 03/1988→12/1992
Espace II 2.0 01/1991→10/1996 Fuego Coupe 2.0 TX/GTX 10/1980→10/1985
Master I 28-35 2.0 08/1980→07/1998 Safrane I 2.0 (B540) 11/1992→07/1996
Trafic 2.0 03/1980→10/1997 Trafic 2.0 4x4 06/1986→04/1989

V90371 I 7701 460 147  30°  H VAG92337 IE  HR569 S 
44.00 x 8.00 x 112.00  MB       51.00 x 8.00 x 13.30  

V91263 E 7701 460 148  45°     
38.50 x 8.00 x 111.50  MD         

n 53  88.00
J7R 720 1995cc 4 Cyl. 12 Valves 103kW/140PS Petrol  TD3333

J7R 721 1995cc 4 Cyl. 12 Valves 103kW/140PS Petrol  TD3334

J7R 726 1995cc 4 Cyl. 12 Valves 99-100kW/135-136PS Petrol  TD3337

J7R 740 1995cc 4 Cyl. 12 Valves 99-100kW/134-136PS Petrol  TD3344

J7R 754 1995cc 4 Cyl. 12 Valves 98-100kW/133-136PS Petrol  TD3350

21 2.0 02/1990→06/1994 21 2.0 4x4 12/1989→02/1994
21 2.0 TXi 07/1989→05/1993 25 2.0 12V 06/1988→12/1993

V90371 I 7701 460 147  30°  H VAG92337 IE  HR599 S 
44.00 x 8.00 x 112.00  MB       51.00 x 8.00 x 13.30  

n 54  88.00
J7R 734 1995cc 4 Cyl. 12 Valves 97-99kW/132-135PS Petrol  TD3340

J7R 735 1995cc 4 Cyl. 12 Valves 97-99kW/132-135PS Petrol  TD3341

Safrane I 2.0 12V 04/1992→07/1996  

V94552 E 7701 465 497  45° ss H   HR599 S 
40.15 x 7.00 x 112.00  MG   cr      
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n 55  88.00
851 700 2165cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 85kW/115PS Petrol  TD3076

J7T 600 2165cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 74kW/100PS Petrol  TD5563

J7T 706 2165cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 89kW/121PS Petrol  TD3355

J7T 707 2165cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 89kW/121PS Petrol  TD3356

J7T 708 2165cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 79kW/107PS Petrol  TD3357

J7T 714 2165cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 89-91kW/121-124PS Petrol  TD3358

J7T 715 2165cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 89-91kW/121-124PS Petrol  TD3359

J7T 718 2165cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 77kW/105PS Petrol  TD3360

J7T 730 2165cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 91kW/124PS Petrol  TD3364

J7T 731 2165cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 91kW/124PS Petrol  TD3365

J7T 732 2165cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 79kW/107PS Petrol  TD3366

J7T 733 2165cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 79kW/107PS Petrol  TD3367

J7T 754 2165cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 79kW/107PS Petrol  TD3370

J7T 755 2165cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 79kW/107PS Petrol  TD3371

J7T 756 2165cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 79-81kW/107-110PS Petrol  TD3372

J7T 762 2165cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 79-81kW/107-110PS Petrol  TD3375

J7T 763 2165cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 79-81kW/107-110PS Petrol  TD3376

J7T 770 2165cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 79-81kW/107-110PS Petrol  TD3377

J7T 772 2165cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 79-81kW/107-110PS Petrol  TD3378

J7T 773 2165cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 79-81kW/108-110PS Petrol  TD5524

J7T 776 2165cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 79-81kW/107-110PS Petrol  TD3379

J7T 780 2165cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 70kW/95PS Petrol  TD3380

J7T 782 2165cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 67-69kW/91-94PS Petrol  TD3381

J7T 788 2165cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 67kW/91PS Petrol  TD12736

20 2.2  (1279) 10/1980→12/1983 21 2.2 06/1986→06/1994
21 2.2 4x4 06/1986→06/1994 25 2.2 04/1984→12/1992
Espace I 2.2 07/1986→12/1990 Espace I 2.2 Quadra 01/1988→12/1990
Espace II 2.2 01/1991→10/1996 Espace II 2.2 4x4 Mk II 03/1991→12/1996
Master I 2.2 08/1980→07/1998 Safrane I 2.2 04/1992→07/1996
Trafic 2.2 05/1989→04/1998 Trafic 2.2  4x4 09/1994→04/1998
Trafic 2.2 4x4 05/1989→10/1997  

V90371 I 7701 460 147  30°  H VAG92337 IE  HR569 S 
44.00 x 8.00 x 112.00  MB       51.00 x 8.00 x 13.30  

V91263 E 7701 460 148  45°     
38.50 x 8.00 x 111.50  MD         

n 56  88.00
J7T 760 2165cc 4 Cyl. 12 Valves 101kW/137PS Petrol  TD3373

J7T 761 2165cc 4 Cyl. 12 Valves 101kW/137PS Petrol  TD3374

Safrane I 2.2 04/1992→07/1996  

V94552 E 7701 465 497  45° ss H   HR599 S 
40.15 x 7.00 x 112.00  MG   cr      
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n 57  88.00
112 2664cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 92-96kW/125-131PS Petrol  TD3410

Z7V 709 2664cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 104kW/141PS Petrol  TD3442

Z7V 711 2664cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 104kW/141PS Petrol  TD3443

25 2.7 V6 Injection 04/1984→08/1989 30 2.6  (1273) 08/1976→08/1978

V90371 I 7701 460 147  30°  H VAG92337 IE  HR300 S (2)
44.00 x 8.00 x 112.00  MB       51.00 x 8.00 x 13.30  HR569 S (2)

n 58  89.00
G9U 630 2464cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 84kW/114PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD19713

G9U 632 2464cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 88-107kW/120-146PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD21013

G9U 650 2464cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 74-88kW/101-120PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD21011

G9U 720 2464cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 85kW/115PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD16303

G9U 730 2464cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 99kW/135PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD18275

G9U 754 2464cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 73kW/99PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD19085

Master II 2.5 dCi 120 10/2001→ Master III 2.5 dCi 08/2006→
Master III 2.5 dCi 100 10/2003→ Trafic II 2.5 dCi 135 03/2001→
Trafic II 2.5 dCi 145 08/2006→  

V94513 I 7701 472 669  45°  H   
30.70 x 6.00 x 123.10  MB         

V94514 E 7701 472 670  45°     
29.50 x 6.00 x 122.90  MD         

n 59  91.00
Z7W 700 2849cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 115kW/156PS Petrol  TD3444

Z7W 706 2849cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 110-112kW/150-153PS Petrol  TD3447

Z7W 707 2849cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 110-112kW/150-153PS Petrol  TD3448

Z7W 709 2849cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 110kW/150PS Petrol  TD3449

Z7W 712 2849cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 110kW/150PS Petrol  TD3450

Z7W 713 2849cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 110kW/150PS Petrol  TD3451

Z7W 717 2849cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 110kW/150PS Petrol  TD17866

25 2.8 V6 06/1987→02/1990 25 2.8 V6 Injection 06/1987→12/1992
Espace II 2.8 V6 01/1991→10/1996  

V90371 I 7701 460 147  30°  H VAG92337 IE  HR569 S (2)
44.00 x 8.00 x 112.00  MB       51.00 x 8.00 x 13.30  
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n 60  93.00
8140.21.235 IDS 2445cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 68-71kW/92-96PS Diesel Turbocharged TD3418

8140.61.2300 2445cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 52kW/71PS Diesel  TD3429

8140.61.240 2445cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 51kW/69PS Diesel Turbocharged TD12871

B 90 04/1986→09/1990 B 90 4x4 08/1990→01/1992
Master I 28-35 2.4 D 08/1980→08/1989 Master I 28-35 2.5 D 09/1980→07/1998
Trafic 2.5 D 03/1980→03/2001  

V91292 I 7701 463 603  30° Y H VAG92444 I  HR602 S 
40.80 x 8.00 x 120.70  MB   cr    56.00 x 8.00 x 13.04  

V91293 E 7 301 821  45°   VAG92445 E  
34.50 x 8.00 x 122.00  MD       60.00 x 8.00 x 13.04  

      VAG92369 IE  
      60.00 x 8.00 x 13.07  

      VAG92373 IE  
      56.00 x 8.00 x 13.07  

n 61  93.00
S8U 720 2445cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 51kW/69PS Diesel  TD3413

S8U 722 2445cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 51kW/69PS Diesel  TD3414

S8U 730 2445cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 52kW/71PS Diesel  TD12873

S8U 731 2445cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 52kW/71PS Diesel  TD12730

S8U 748 2445cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 55kW/75PS Diesel  TD12735

S8U 762 2445cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 85kW/115PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD3415

Master I 2.4 D 07/1983→02/1998 Master I 28-35 2.4 D 08/1980→08/1989
Master I 28-35 2.5 D 09/1980→07/1998 Safrane I 2.5 dT 12/1992→07/1996
Trafic 2.5 D 03/1980→03/2001  

V91292 I 7701 463 603  30° Y H VAG92444 I  HR602 S 
40.80 x 8.00 x 120.70  MB   cr    56.00 x 8.00 x 13.04  HR770 S 
V91293 E 7 301 821  45°   VAG92445 E  
34.50 x 8.00 x 122.00  MD       60.00 x 8.00 x 13.04  

V91294 E 7 302 157  45°  H VAG92369 IE  
34.50 x 8.00 x 122.00  MF   cr    60.00 x 8.00 x 13.07  

V94481 E 7701 467 249  45°  H VAG92373 IE  
36.50 x 8.00 x 122.00  MG   cr    56.00 x 8.00 x 13.07  

n 62  93.00
S8U 770 2445cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 59kW/80PS Diesel Turbocharged TD13409

Master II 2.5 D 07/1998→01/2001  

V91292 I 7701 463 603  30° Y H VAG92444 I  
40.80 x 8.00 x 120.70  MB   cr    56.00 x 8.00 x 13.04  

V90404 E 4 733 349  45°  H VAG92445 E  
33.00 x 8.00 x 122.00  MG       60.00 x 8.00 x 13.04  

V91293 E 7 301 821  45°   VAG92369 IE  
34.50 x 8.00 x 122.00  MD       60.00 x 8.00 x 13.07  

      VAG92373 IE  
      56.00 x 8.00 x 13.07  
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n 63  93.00
8140.07.2530 ID 2499cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 56kW/76PS Diesel  TD3417

8140.27 2499cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 78kW/106PS Diesel Turbocharged TD8529

8140.27.2500 2499cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 69kW/93PS Diesel Turbocharged TD3419

8140.27.2510 2499cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 69kW/93PS Diesel Turbocharged TD3420

8140.27.2580 2499cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 72kW/98PS Diesel Turbocharged TD3423

8140.27.2585 2499cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 78kW/106PS Diesel Turbocharged TD12195

8140.47.2530 IDR 2499cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 85kW/116PS Diesel Turbocharged TD3425

8140.47.2590 2499cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 85kW/116PS Diesel  TD12199

8140.67.2510 2499cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 55kW/75PS Diesel  TD3432

8140-47 2499cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 85kW/116PS Diesel  TD8533

Master I 28-35 2.5 D 08/1989→07/1998 Master I 28-35 2.5 TD 08/1989→07/1998
Master I 35 2.5 TD 08/1989→07/1998 Messenger B 80.35 09/1990→06/1999
Messenger B 80.45 09/1990→06/1999 Messenger B 120.35 10/1991→07/1996

V91292 I 7701 463 603  30° Y H VAG92444 I  HR602 S 
40.80 x 8.00 x 120.70  MB   cr    56.00 x 8.00 x 13.04  

V91293 E 7 301 821  45°   VAG92445 E  
34.50 x 8.00 x 122.00  MD       60.00 x 8.00 x 13.04  

      VAG92369 IE  
      60.00 x 8.00 x 13.07  

      VAG92373 IE  
      56.00 x 8.00 x 13.07  

n 64  93.00
S8U 742 2499cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 55kW/75PS Diesel SOHC TD5442

S8U 750 2499cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 55kW/75PS Diesel SOHC TD5566

S8U 752 2499cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 55kW/75PS Diesel SOHC TD5567

S8U 758 2499cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 55kW/75PS Diesel SOHC TD9689

S8U 780 2499cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 55kW/75PS Diesel SOHC TD16328

S8U 782 2499cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 55kW/75PS Diesel  TD16329

S9U 700 2499cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 69kW/93PS Diesel Turbocharged TD12734

S9U 702 2499cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 72kW/98PS Diesel Turbocharged TD12731

S9U 704 2499cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 69kW/93PS Diesel Turbocharged TD12733

S9U 714 2499cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 69kW/93PS Diesel Turbocharged TD12732

S9U 740 2499cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 69kW/93PS Diesel Turbocharged TD12728

Master I 2.5 DT 08/1993→02/1998 Master I 28-35 2.5 D 08/1989→07/1998
Master I 28-35 2.5 TD 08/1989→07/1998 Master I 35 2.5 TD 08/1989→07/1998
Trafic 2.5 D 05/1989→03/2001 Trafic 2.5 D 4x4 05/1989→03/2001

V91292 I 7701 463 603  30° Y H VAG92444 I  HR602 S 
40.80 x 8.00 x 120.70  MB   cr    56.00 x 8.00 x 13.04  

V91293 E 7 301 821  45°   VAG92445 E  
34.50 x 8.00 x 122.00  MD       60.00 x 8.00 x 13.04  

V91294 E 7 302 157  45°  H VAG92369 IE  
34.50 x 8.00 x 122.00  MF   cr    60.00 x 8.00 x 13.07  

V94481 E 7701 467 249  45°  H VAG92373 IE  
36.50 x 8.00 x 122.00  MG   cr    56.00 x 8.00 x 13.07  
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n 65  93.00
S8U 763 2499cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 83kW/113PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD3416

Safrane I 2.5 dT 12/1992→07/1996  

V91292 I 7701 463 603  30° Y H VAG92444 I  HR770 S 
40.80 x 8.00 x 120.70  MB   cr    56.00 x 8.00 x 13.04  

V91294 E 7 302 157  45°  H VAG92445 E  
34.50 x 8.00 x 122.00  MF   cr    60.00 x 8.00 x 13.04  

      VAG92369 IE  
      60.00 x 8.00 x 13.07  

      VAG92373 IE  
      56.00 x 8.00 x 13.07  

n 66  93.00
8140.07.2585 2500cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 55kW/75PS Diesel  TD12192

Messenger B 80.35 09/1990→06/1999 Messenger B 80.45 09/1990→06/1999

V91399 I   30°  H VAG92444 I  
41.00 x 8.00 x 122.00  MB       56.00 x 8.00 x 13.04  

V91939 I 98 468 338  30°  H VAG92445 E  
43.50 x 8.00 x 122.00  MB   cr    60.00 x 8.00 x 13.04  

V91400 E   45°  H VAG92369 IE  
34.50 x 8.00 x 122.00  MG       60.00 x 8.00 x 13.07  

V91994 E 99 432 837  45°   VAG92373 IE  
35.80 x 8.00 x 121.90  MD   cr    56.00 x 8.00 x 13.07  

n 67  93.00
8140.47.2585 2500cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 85kW/116PS Diesel  TD3428

Messenger B 120.55 01/1994→09/1996 Messenger B 120.55T 01/1994→09/1996
Messenger B 120.65 01/1994→09/1996  

V91292 I 7701 463 603  30° Y H VAG92444 I  HR602 S 
40.80 x 8.00 x 120.70  MB   cr    56.00 x 8.00 x 13.04  

V91293 E 7 301 821  45°   VAG92445 E  
34.50 x 8.00 x 122.00  MD       60.00 x 8.00 x 13.04  

      VAG92369 IE  
      60.00 x 8.00 x 13.07  

      VAG92373 IE  
      56.00 x 8.00 x 13.07  

n 68  93.00
8140.67.2585 2500cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 55kW/75PS Diesel  TD12193

Messenger B 80.35 09/1990→06/1999 Messenger B 80.45 09/1990→06/1999

V91939 I 98 468 338  30°  H VAG92369 IE  
43.50 x 8.00 x 122.00  MB   cr    60.00 x 8.00 x 13.07  

V91940 E 98 418 161  45°  H VAG92373 IE  
36.70 x 8.00 x 122.00  MG   cr    56.00 x 8.00 x 13.07  
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n 69  93.00
Z7X 722 2963cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 125kW/170PS Petrol  TD3453

Z7X 760 2963cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 123kW/167PS Petrol  TD3458

Z7X 765 2963cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 125kW/170PS Petrol  TD3459

Laguna 3.0  (K56R, K565) 02/1996→03/2001 Laguna I 3.0 (B56E/R, B565) 11/1993→03/2001
Safrane I 3.0 V6 (B54B, B544) 12/1992→07/1996 Safrane I 3.0 V6 4x4 (B54B, B544) 12/1992→07/1996
Safrane II 3.0 V6 07/1996→12/2000  

V94183 E   45° ss H VAG96055 I  
39.00 x 8.00 x 111.70  MG   cr    48.40 x 8.04 x 13.08  

      VAG96056 E  
      45.00 x 8.04 x 13.08  

n 70  94.40
8140.23.2565 2800cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 78kW/106PS Diesel  TD17285

8140.23.2585 2800cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 78kW/106PS Diesel  TD12194

8140.43.2585 2800cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 90kW/122PS Diesel  TD12198

8140.43.3700 2800cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 88kW/116PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled Direct Inj. TD22394

8140.43.C.2586 2800cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 78kW/106PS Diesel  TD14090

8140.43.S.2585 2800cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 92kW/125PS Diesel  TD14091

8140-43 k 2800cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 103kW/140PS Diesel  TD16211

S9W 702 2800cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 84kW/114PS Diesel Turbocharged SOHC TD13408

Mascott 90 01/2000→06/2004 Mascott 110 01/1999→06/2004
Mascott 110.35 01/1999→06/2004 Mascott 110.50 01/1999→06/2004
Mascott 110.55 01/1999→06/2004 Mascott 130 01/1999→06/2004
Mascott 130.35 01/1999→06/2004 Mascott 130.55 01/1999→06/2004
Mascott 140 01/2001→06/2004 Mascott 140.35 01/2001→06/2004
Mascott 140.55 01/2001→06/2004 Master II 2.8 dTI 07/1998→10/2001
Messenger B 110.45 16V 4x4 09/1996→06/1999 Messenger B 110.45 4x4 09/1996→06/1999
Messenger B 120.35 09/1996→06/1999 Messenger B 120.55 09/1996→06/1999
Messenger B 120.55T 09/1996→06/1999 Messenger B 120.65 09/1996→06/1999

V91292 I 7701 463 603  30° Y H VAG92444 I  HR602 S 
40.80 x 8.00 x 120.70  MB   cr    56.00 x 8.00 x 13.04  

V91994 E 99 432 837  45°   VAG92445 E  
35.80 x 8.00 x 121.90  MD   cr    60.00 x 8.00 x 13.04  

      VAG92369 IE  
      60.00 x 8.00 x 13.07  

      VAG92373 IE  
      56.00 x 8.00 x 13.07  

n 71  98.00
712 3320cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 56kW/76PS Diesel  TD8669

712-01-03 3320cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 53kW/72PS Diesel  TD3019

712-01-04 3320cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 54kW/73PS Diesel  TD3020

V91857 I 5000 044 429  45°   VAG92387 I  
46.00 x 10.00 x 140.00  MD   cr    86.00 x 10.00 x 16.00  

V95009 I 5000 676 255  30° Y  VAG92389 E  
45.80 x 9.96 x 140.20  MG   cr    67.00 x 10.00 x 16.00  

V95010 E 5000 676 257  45°  H   
39.00 x 9.94 x 140.20  MG   cr      
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RENAULT

n 72  102.00
720 3590cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 67-72kW/91-98PS Diesel  TD3022

720-12 3590cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 67-72kW/90-98PS Diesel  TD8609

V91857 I 5000 044 429  45°   VAG92387 I  
46.00 x 10.00 x 140.00  MD   cr    86.00 x 10.00 x 16.00  

V95009 I 5000 676 255  30° Y  VAG92389 E  
45.80 x 9.96 x 140.20  MG   cr    67.00 x 10.00 x 16.00  

V95010 E 5000 676 257  45°  H   
39.00 x 9.94 x 140.20  MG   cr      

n 73  102.00
798-13 5490cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 111-112kW/151-152PS Diesel  TD5861

V91857 I 5000 044 429  45°   VAG92387 I  
46.00 x 10.00 x 140.00  MD   cr    86.00 x 10.00 x 16.00  

V95009 I 5000 676 255  30° Y  VAG92389 E  
45.80 x 9.96 x 140.20  MG   cr    67.00 x 10.00 x 16.00  

V95010 E 5000 676 257  45°  H   
39.00 x 9.94 x 140.20  MG   cr      
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Engine Index • Indice des moteurs • Indice de motores
Indice per motore • Motorverzeichnis

ccm 9x x

ROVER

11 D 88.86 3528 8 16 Petrol 25
11 K2A 75.00 1120 4 8 Petrol 2
11 K2D 75.00 1120 4 8 Petrol 2
11 K4F 75.00 1120 4 16 Petrol 3
14 K2A 75.00 1396 4 8 Petrol 5
14 K2D 75.00 1396 4 8 Petrol 5
14 K2F 75.00 1396 4 8 Petrol 5
14 K4C 75.00 1396 4 16 Petrol 6
14 K4D 75.00 1396 4 16 Petrol 6
14 K4F 75.00 1396 4 16 Petrol 6
14 K4M 75.00 1396 4 16 Petrol 6
16 H 76.50 1598 4 8 Petrol 10
16 K4F 80.00 1588 4 16 Petrol 12
18 K4F 80.00 1796 4 16 Petrol 14
18 K4K (VVC) 80.00 1796 4 16 Petrol 15
20 H 84.50 1994 4 8 Petrol 22
20 K4F 80.00 1997 6 24 Petrol 16
20 T2N (L Series) 84.45 1994 4 8 Diesel 19
20 T2R (L Series) 84.45 1994 4 8 Diesel 19
20 T4G 84.45 1994 4 16 Petrol 20
20 T4H 84.45 1994 4 16 Petrol 21
204 D2 84.00 1951 4 16 Diesel 18
25 K4F 80.00 2497 6 24 Petrol 17
40 D 94.00 4275 8 16 Petrol 28
42 D 94.00 3950 8 16 Petrol 27
46 D 94.00 4553 8 16 Petrol 29
D 16 A7 75.00 1590 4 16 Petrol 7
D 16 A8 75.00 1590 4 16 Petrol 8
D 16 A9 75.00 1590 4 16 Petrol 8
D 16 Y2 75.00 1590 4 16 Petrol 9
D 16 Z2 75.00 1590 4 16 Petrol 7
EV 2 74.00 1342 4 12 Petrol 1
F 18 A3 85.00 1849 4 16 Petrol 23
F 20 Z1 85.00 1997 4 16 Petrol 24
F 20 Z2 85.00 1997 4 16 Petrol 24
M 47 R 84.00 1951 4 16 Diesel 18
TUD3 75.00 1360 4 8 Diesel 4
TUD5 77.00 1527 4 8 Diesel 11
VM-HR 492.4 92.00 2393 4 8 Diesel 26
XUD 7TE 80.00 1769 4 8 Diesel 13
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ROVER

n 1  74.00
EV 2 1342cc 4 Cyl. 12 Valves 54kW/73PS Petrol  TD4883

200 213 S 09/1985→09/1989  

V90934 I   45°  H VAG92210 E  
27.00 x 6.58 x 112.80  MB       55.00 x 6.52 x 12.09  

V90935 E 14721-PE0-000  45°     
32.00 x 6.56 x 113.75  MD         

n 2  75.00
11 K2A 1120cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 44kW/60PS Petrol  TD9488

11 K2D 1120cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 44kW/60PS Petrol  TD4884

100 111 C/L/S 03/1990→12/1998 100 Cabriolet  Convertible 111 04/1994→
200 211 01/1998→03/2000  

V91175 I WAM4002  45°   VAG92294 IE  HR656 S 
33.85 x 6.97 x 90.48  MB       32.00 x 6.50 x 12.04  

V94052 E WAM4003  45° ss    
31.30 x 6.97 x 90.95  MD         

n 3  75.00
11 K4F 1120cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 55kW/75PS Petrol  TD18365

25 1.1 09/1999→06/2001 25 1.1 16V 01/2004→

V91209 I LGH10029  45°  H VAG92309 IE  
27.80 x 5.97 x 89.60  MB       30.00 x 6.00 x 9.90  

V94053 E   45° ss  VAG92316 IE  
24.30 x 5.96 x 90.00  MD       30.00 x 6.01 x 10.14  

n 4  75.00
TUD3 1360cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 38kW/52PS Diesel  TD12127

100 114 D 10/1992→12/1994  

V91313 I   45°  H VAG96049 I  HR599 S 
35.50 x 7.00 x 108.50  MB       40.20 x 7.02 x 13.08  

V91314 E   45°   VAG96208 E  
30.50 x 7.00 x 108.00  MD       43.00 x 7.02 x 13.08  

n 5  75.00
14 K2A 1396cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 55kW/75PS Petrol  TD3477

14 K2D 1396cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 55kW/75PS Petrol  TD3478

14 K2F 1396cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 55kW/75PS Petrol MPi TD9499

100 114 S/L/GTA 03/1990→12/1998 100 Cabriolet  Convertible 114 04/1994→
200 214 09/1993→10/1995 200 214 i 11/1995→03/2000
400 414 03/1996→12/1997  

V91175 I WAM4002  45°   VAG92294 IE  HR656 S 
33.85 x 6.97 x 90.48  MB       32.00 x 6.50 x 12.04  

V94052 E WAM4003  45° ss    
31.30 x 6.97 x 90.95  MD         
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ROVER

n 6  75.00
14 K4C 1396cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 66-70kW/90-95PS Petrol  TD3480

14 K4D 1396cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 75/77kW Petrol  TD3488

14 K4F 1396cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 76kW/103PS Petrol MPi TD3481

14 K4M 1396cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 62kW/84PS Petrol  TD18231

25 1.4 16V 10/1999→ 45 1.4 02/2000→
100 114 GSi 10/1994→10/1995 100 114 GTI 16V 03/1990→12/1998
100 114 GTI/GT 16V 03/1990→12/1998 100 Cabriolet  Convertible 114 03/1997→10/1998
200 214 GSi/Si 01/1990→10/1995 200 214 Si 11/1995→03/2000
200 214 Si/Gsi 10/1989→10/1995 400 414 01/1993→04/1995
400 414 GSI/SI 04/1990→04/1995 400 414 Si 05/1995→03/2000
Cabriolet 214 1.4 04/1990→11/1999 Cabriolet 214 1.4i 16V 01/1993→11/1999
Streetwise 1.4 08/2003→  

V91209 I LGH10029  45°  H VAG92309 IE  HR752 S 
27.80 x 5.97 x 89.60  MB       30.00 x 6.00 x 9.90  

V94053 E   45° ss  VAG92316 IE  
24.30 x 5.96 x 90.00  MD       30.00 x 6.01 x 10.14  

n 7  75.00
D 16 A7 1590cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 85kW/116PS Petrol  TD18331

D 16 Z2 1590cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 82kW/111PS Petrol  TD3467

200 216 GSi 10/1989→10/1995 400 416 GSI 04/1990→04/1995
400 416 GSI/GSE 04/1990→04/1995  

V91730 I 14711-PM3-000  45°   VAG92397 I  
29.10 x 5.50 x 115.00         47.50 x 5.53 x 11.06  

V91731 E 14721-PM3-000  45°   VAG96221 E  
25.10 x 5.46 x 118.80  MD       54.00 x 5.53 x 11.06  

n 8  75.00
D 16 A8 1590cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 90kW/122PS Petrol  TD4881

D 16 A9 1590cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 96kW/131PS Petrol  TD18330

200 216 GTi 09/1990→10/1995 200  Coupe 216 10/1992→06/1999
400 416 GTI 04/1990→04/1995 400 416 GTI/GTE 04/1990→04/1995
400 Tourer 1.6 i 05/1994→11/1998 Cabriolet 216 1.6i 01/1992→11/1999

V91733 E 14721-PG6-000  45°     
27.10 x 6.56 x 104.60  MD         

n 9  75.00
D 16 Y2 1590cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 83kW/113PS Petrol MPi TD9498

400 416 Si 05/1995→03/2000  

V94099 I LGH101310  45°   VAG92397 I  
30.00 x 5.50 x 118.60  MB       47.50 x 5.53 x 11.06  

V94100 E LGH101330  45°   VAG96221 E  
26.00 x 5.50 x 116.00  MD       54.00 x 5.53 x 11.06  

n 10  76.50
16 H 1598cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 61-75kW/83-102PS Petrol  TD9503

200 216 03/1985→09/1989 200 216 Vitesse 03/1985→09/1989

V90378 E CAM8775  45°   VAG96001 IE  HR622 S (2)
31.10 x 7.93 x 102.30  ME   cr    60.30 x 7.93 x 11.18  
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ROVER

n 11  77.00
TUD5 1527cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 42kW/57PS Diesel SOHC TD3490

100 115 D 12/1994→12/1998  

V94171 I 96 150 145  45°  H VAG96049 IE  HR599 S 
37.00 x 7.00 x 108.50  MB       40.20 x 7.02 x 13.08  

V94172 E 96 150 144  45°     
31.55 x 7.00 x 108.20  MD         

n 12  80.00
16 K4F 1588cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 81kW/110PS Petrol  TD9358

25 1.6 16V 10/1999→ 45 1.6 02/2000→
200 216 Si 11/1995→03/2000 400 416 Si 05/1995→03/2000
Cabriolet Convertible 216 1.6i 16V 01/1996→11/1999 Coupe 1.6 16 V 03/1996→11/1999

V91209 I LGH10029  45°  H VAG92309 IE  HR752 S 
27.80 x 5.97 x 89.60  MB       30.00 x 6.00 x 9.90  

V94053 E   45° ss  VAG92316 IE  
24.30 x 5.96 x 90.00  MD       30.00 x 6.01 x 10.14  

n 13  80.00
XUD 7TE 1769cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 66kW/90PS Diesel Turbocharged SOHC TD3504

200 218 TD 09/1991→10/1995 400 1.8 TD 09/1991→11/1998
400 418 TD 09/1991→11/1998  

V91144 I 96 005 391  45°  H VAG92288B IE  HR569 S 
38.50 x 8.00 x 112.50  MB       52.00 x 8.03 x 14.28  

V91145 E 96 137 360  45°     
33.00 x 8.00 x 112.00  MD   cr      

V94024 E 0949.64  45°     
33.00 x 8.00 x 112.00  MD         

n 14  80.00
18 K4F 1796cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 87kW/118PS Petrol  TD9483

18 K4F 1796cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 88kW/120PS Petrol  TD11607

25 1.8 16V 10/1999→ 45 1.8 02/2000→
75 1.8 16V 02/1999→ 75 Tourer 1.8 16V 08/2001→

V91209 I LGH10029  45°  H VAG92309 IE  HR752 S 
27.80 x 5.97 x 89.60  MB       30.00 x 6.00 x 9.90  

V94053 E   45° ss  VAG92316 IE  
24.30 x 5.96 x 90.00  MD       30.00 x 6.01 x 10.14  

n 15  80.00
18 K4K (VVC) 1796cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 107-118kW/146-160PS Petrol  TD3500

25 1.8 16V 02/2000→ 200 218 K Vi 11/1995→03/2000
400 Tourer 1.8 i 06/1996→11/1998 Coupe 1.8 16 V 03/1996→11/1999

V94101 I LGH10064  45°  H VAG96058 IE  HR752 S 
31.60 x 6.00 x 89.60  MB       30.00 x 6.01 x 9.88  

V94102 E LGH10065  45°     
27.40 x 6.00 x 90.00  MD         
→12/99        

V94342 E LGH101360  45°     
27.50 x 6.00 x 90.00  MD         
01/00→        
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ROVER

n 16  80.00
20 K4F 1997cc V6 Cyl. 24 Valves 110kW/150PS Petrol  TD18238

45 2.0 V6 02/2000→ 75 2.0 V6 02/1999→
75 Tourer 2.0 V6 08/2001→  

V94101 I LGH10064  45°  H VAG96058 IE  HR5031 S (2)
31.60 x 6.00 x 89.60  MB       30.00 x 6.01 x 9.88  

V94342 E LGH101360  45°     
27.50 x 6.00 x 90.00  MD         

n 17  80.00
25 K4F 2497cc V6 Cyl. 24 Valves 130kW/177PS Petrol  TD9492

75 2.5 V6 10/2001→ 800 2.5 02/1996→10/1998
800 2.5 Si 02/1996→10/1998 800 825 Si Lux 04/1996→02/1999
800 Coupe 825 Si 04/1996→02/1999  

V94101 I LGH10064  45°  H VAG96058 IE  HR5031 S (2)
31.60 x 6.00 x 89.60  MB       30.00 x 6.01 x 9.88  

V94342 E LGH101360  45°     
27.50 x 6.00 x 90.00  MD         

n 18  84.00
204 D2 1951cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 85-96kW/116-131PS Diesel  TD18240

M 47 R 1951cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 85kW/116PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD11609

75 2.0 CDT 02/1999→ 75 2.0 CDTi 02/2003→
75 Tourer 2.0 CDT 08/2001→ 75 Tourer 2.0 CDTi 02/2003→

V94086 I   45°  H VAG96266B IE  HR5045 S 
26.00 x 6.00 x 99.90  MF   cr    39.00 x 6.00 x 11.54  

V94086 E   45°  H   
26.00 x 6.00 x 99.90  MF   cr      

n 19  84.45
20 T2N (L Series) 1994cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 74-83kW/101-113PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD9496

20 T2R (L Series) 1994cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 63kW/86PS Diesel Turbocharged TD9497

25 2.0 iDT 10/1999→ 45 2.0 iDT 02/2000→
200 220 D/SD 11/1995→03/2000 200 220 SDi 11/1995→03/2000
400 420 D 11/1995→03/2000 400 420 Di 05/1995→03/2000
600 620 Sdi 12/1994→02/1999 Streetwise 2.0 TD 08/2003→

V94018 I   45°   VAG92511 IE  HR5051 S 
37.20 x 6.92 x 87.00  MB       28.30 x 6.96 x 12.05  

V94019 E   45°     
32.60 x 6.91 x 87.00  MD         

n 20  84.45
20 T4G 1994cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 100kW/136PS Petrol Turbo Intercooled TD4885

200 220 Turbo 01/1993→10/1995 200  Coupe 220 Turbo 10/1992→06/1999
400 420 Turbo 01/1993→04/1995 600 620 Ti Vitesse 07/1994→02/1999
800 820 Sport 04/1994→03/1996  

V91217 I LGH101060  45°  H VAG96059 I  HR802 S 
32.10 x 7.10 x 110.80  MB   cr    46.80 x 7.10 x 12.04  →12/93

V94026 E   45°   VAG96060 E  HR656 S (2)
29.40 x 7.08 x 111.00  MD   cr    51.30 x 7.10 x 12.04  01/94→
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ROVER

n 21  84.45
20 T4H 1994cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 100kW/136PS Petrol Turbocharged TD3479

200 220 GTi 01/1993→10/1995 200  Coupe 220 GSi 05/1994→06/1999
400 420 GSI/SLI/GTI/Vite 01/1993→04/1995 400 420 Si Lux 12/1995→03/2000
400 Tourer 2.0 i 05/1994→11/1998 800 820 I/SI 01/1992→02/1999

V91217 I LGH101060  45°  H   HR802 S 
32.10 x 7.10 x 110.80  MB   cr      →12/93

V94026 E   45°     HR656 S (2)
29.40 x 7.08 x 111.00  MD   cr      01/94→

n 22  84.50
20 H 1994cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 75kW/102PS Petrol  TD3482

Montego 2.0 GTI/LXI 12/1990→12/1993 Montego 2.0 i CAT 12/1990→10/1994

V91213 I   45°  H VAG92059 IE  
40.10 x 7.42 x 97.20  MB   cr    38.90 x 7.49 x 12.08  

n 23  85.00
F 18 A3 1849cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 83kW/113PS Petrol  TD9491

600 618 i/Si 03/1996→02/1999  

V94095 I 14711-PT3-A00  45°  H VAG92397 I  
34.00 x 5.50 x 112.00  MB       47.50 x 5.53 x 11.06  

V94096 E 14721-PT6-A00  45°     
29.00 x 5.50 x 123.40  MD         

n 24  85.00
F 20 Z1 1997cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 96kW/131PS Petrol  TD3470

F 20 Z2 1997cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 85kW/115PS Petrol  TD4882

600 620 i 08/1993→06/1996 600 620 Si 08/1993→02/1999

V91730 I 14711-PM3-000  45°   VAG92397 I  
29.10 x 5.50 x 115.00         47.50 x 5.53 x 11.06  

V91731 E 14721-PM3-000  45°   VAG96221 E  
25.10 x 5.46 x 118.80  MD       54.00 x 5.53 x 11.06  

n 25  88.86
11 D 3528cc V8 Cyl. 16 Valves 93kW/126PS Petrol  TD3494

V34939 I 614088  45°  H VAG50919 IE  
40.00 x 8.67 x 116.97  MB       65.90 x 8.73 x 15.14  

V34940 E 614089  45°     
34.48 x 8.65 x 116.95  MD         

n 26  92.00
VM-HR 492.4 2393cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 89kW/121PS Diesel Turbocharged TD3503

V91437 I 605 07 189  35°     
40.00 x 8.00 x 121.00  MD   cr      
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ROVER

n 27  94.00
42 D 3950cc V8 Cyl. 16 Valves 140kW/190PS Petrol  TD9486

V91485 I   45°  H VAG50919 IE  
39.90 x 8.70 x 117.00  MB   cr    65.90 x 8.73 x 15.14  

V91504 I   45°  H VAG92385 IE  
40.00 x 8.68 x 116.30  MB       62.00 x 8.73 x 15.14  

V91486 E   45° ss    
34.40 x 8.70 x 117.00  MD   cr      

V91505 E   45° ss    
34.50 x 8.66 x 117.00  MD         

n 28  94.00
40 D 4275cc V8 Cyl. 16 Valves 149kW/203PS Petrol  TD3492

V91485 I   45°  H VAG92385 IE  
39.90 x 8.70 x 117.00  MB   cr    62.00 x 8.73 x 15.14  

V91486 E   45° ss    
34.40 x 8.70 x 117.00  MD   cr      

n 29  94.00
46 D 4553cc V8 Cyl. 16 Valves 165kW/224PS Petrol  TD9487

V91485 I   45°  H VAG92385 IE  
39.90 x 8.70 x 117.00  MB   cr    62.00 x 8.73 x 15.14  

V91486 E   45° ss    
34.40 x 8.70 x 117.00  MD   cr      
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Engine Index • Indice des moteurs • Indice de motores
Indice per motore • Motorverzeichnis

ccm 9x x

RVI

597 100.00 5278 6  Diesel 9
598 93.00 2717 4  Petrol 5
599 93.00 3017 4  Petrol 6
714 98.00 3320 4 8 Diesel 7
797 102.00 5453 6 12 Diesel 12
797 NFA 102.00 5490 6 12 Diesel 13
797-10 102.00 5490 6 12 Diesel 13
797-20 102.00 5490 6 12 Diesel 13
797-21 102.00 5453 6 12 Diesel 12
797-26 102.00 5490 6 12 Diesel 13
798 102.00 5490 6 12 Diesel 13
798-10 102.00 5490 6 12 Diesel 13
798-20 102.00 5490 6 12 Diesel 13
8140.61/8140.61/.201 93.00 2445 4  Diesel 3
8140.67.2585/8140.67F.3700/ 93.00 2500 4  Diesel 4 
8140.67F.3700/.3710/.3711-8140.67
8144.61.200/8144.97 93.00 2445 4  Diesel 3
D 0846 HM2/HMN2/D0846HM2/D0846HMN2 108.00 7252 6  Diesel 20
dCi 4B 102.00 4120 4 12 Diesel 10
dCi 4C 102.00 4120 4 12 Diesel 10
dCi 6A 102.00 6177 6 24 Diesel 14
dCi 6W 102.00 6177 6 24 Diesel 14
dCi 11 B/43 123.00 11100 6 12 Diesel 23
dCi 11C 123.00 11100 6 24 Diesel 23
dCi 11E 123.00 11100 6 24 Diesel 23
dCi 11G 123.00 11100 6 24 Diesel 23
EE9 502 MACK/EE9 503 MACK 137.00 16510 8 32 Diesel 28
J5R 88.00 1995 4 8 Petrol 1
Mack E.TECH A/46 124.00 12000 6 24 Diesel 25
Mack E.TECH B/46 124.00 12000 6 24 Diesel 25
Mack E.TECH C/46 124.00 12000 6 24 Diesel 25
Mack-EE9-530 137.00 16510 8 32 Diesel 28
Mack-EE9-560 137.00 16510 8 32 Diesel 28
MDS 06.35.40 135.00 12025 6 12 Diesel 27
MID 06.20.30 G 120.00 8821 6 12 Diesel 21
MIDR 04.02.26 A/4 102.00 4120 4 8 Diesel 11
MIDR 04.02.26 B/4 102.00 4120 4 8 Diesel 11
MIDR 06.02.12 102.00 5490 6 12 Diesel 13
MIDR 06.02.12 D 102.00 5490 6 12 Diesel 13
MIDR 06.02.26 102.00 6180 6 12 Diesel 17
MIDR 06.02.26 D 102.00 6180 6 12 Diesel 18
MIDR 06.02.26 H 102.00 6180 6 12 Diesel 18
MIDR 06.02.26 Q 102.00 6180 6 12 Diesel 18
MIDR 06.02.26 U 102.00 6180 6 12 Diesel 18
MIDR 06.02.26 V 102.00 6180 6 12 Diesel 18
MIDR 06.02.26 V/4 102.00 6177 6 12 Diesel 15
MIDR 06.02.26 V/41 102.00 6180 6 12 Diesel 17
MIDR 06.02.26 W 102.00 6180 6 12 Diesel 18
MIDR 06.02.26 W/4 102.00 6177 6 12 Diesel 16
MIDR 06.02.26 X 102.00 6180 6 12 Diesel 18
MIDR 06.02.26 Y/41 102.00 6177 6 12 Diesel 16
MIDR 06.20.45 120.00 9840 6 12 Diesel 22
MIDR 06.20.45 A 120.00 9840 6 12 Diesel 22
MIDR 06.20.45 A2 120.00 9840 6 12 Diesel 22
MIDR 06.20.45 B3 120.00 9840 6 12 Diesel 22
MIDR 06.20.45 C 120.00 9840 6 12 Diesel 22
MIDR 06.20.45 C/4 120.00 9840 6 12 Diesel 22
MIDR 06.20.45 D 120.00 9840 6 12 Diesel 22
MIDR 06.20.45 D/41 120.00 9840 6 12 Diesel 22
MIDR 06.20.45 D3 120.00 9840 6 12 Diesel 22
MIDR 06.20.45 E 120.00 9840 6 12 Diesel 22
MIDR 06.20.45 E2 120.00 9840 6 12 Diesel 22
MIDR 06.20.45 E3 120.00 9840 6 12 Diesel 22
MIDR 06.20.45 F3 120.00 9840 6 12 Diesel 22
MIDR 06.20.45 H 120.00 9840 6 12 Diesel 22
MIDR 06.20.45 I3 120.00 9840 6 12 Diesel 22
MIDR 06.20.45 I41 120.00 9840 6 12 Diesel 22
MIDR 06.20.45 J3 120.00 9840 6 12 Diesel 22
MIDR 06.20.45 K 120.00 9840 6 12 Diesel 22
MIDR 06.20.45 L 120.00 9840 6 12 Diesel 22
MIDR 06.20.45 M 120.00 9840 6 12 Diesel 22
MIDR 06.20.45 M3 120.00 9840 6 12 Diesel 22
MIDR 06.23.56 A/41 123.00 11100 6 12 Diesel 24
MIDR 06.23.56 B/41 123.00 11100 6 12 Diesel 24
MIDR 06.24.65 A/42 124.00 12000 6 24 Diesel 26
MIDR 06.24.65 B/42 124.00 12000 6 24 Diesel 26
MIDR 06.24.65 C/42 124.00 12000 6 24 Diesel 26
MIDR 06.35.40 135.00 12025 6 12 Diesel 27
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Engine Index • Indice des moteurs • Indice de motores
Indice per motore • Motorverzeichnis

ccm 9x x

RVI

MIDR 06.35.40 C 135.00 12025 6 12 Diesel 27
MIDS 06.02.12 102.00 5490 6 12 Diesel 13
MIDS 06.02.12 B 102.00 5453 6 12 Diesel 12
MIDS 06.02.12 C 102.00 5490 6 12 Diesel 13
MIDS 06.02.12 D/3 102.00 5490 6 12 Diesel 13
MIDS 06.20.30 120.00 8821 6 12 Diesel 21
MIDS 06.20.30 N 120.00 8821 6 12 Diesel 21
MIDS 06.20.30 N1 120.00 8821 6 12 Diesel 21
MIDS 06.20.30 P 120.00 8821 6 12 Diesel 21
MIDS 06.20.45 120.00 9840 6 12 Diesel 22
MIDS 06.20.45 B 120.00 9840 6 12 Diesel 22
MIDS 06.20.45 D 120.00 9840 6 12 Diesel 22
MIDS 06.20.45 J 120.00 9840 6 12 Diesel 22
MIDS 06.20.45 J3 120.00 9840 6 12 Diesel 22
MIDS 06.35.40 D 135.00 12025 6 12 Diesel 27
MIP 06.20.30 120.00 8821 6 12 Diesel 21
MIPR 06.20.45 A 120.00 9840 6 12 Diesel 22
MIPR 06.20.45 A3 120.00 9840 6 12 Diesel 22
MIPR 06.20.45 B3 120.00 9840 6 12 Diesel 22
MIPR 06.20.45 C3 120.00 9840 6 12 Diesel 22
MIPS 06.20.30 120.00 8821 6 12 Diesel 21
MIPS 06.20.45 120.00 9840 6 12 Diesel 22
OM 926.925 106.00 7201 6 18 Diesel 19
T 4.40 100.00 3869 4 8 Diesel 8
XDP90/XDP90 90.00 2112 4  Diesel 2
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RVI

n 1  88.00
J5R 1995cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves  Petrol  FM4907

B2  B80 

V90371 I 7701 460 147  30°  H VAG92337 IE  
44.00 x 8.00 x 112.00  MB       51.00 x 8.00 x 13.30  

V91263 E 7701 460 148  45°     
38.50 x 8.00 x 111.50  MD         

n 2  90.00
XDP90/XDP90 2112cc 4 Cyl.   Diesel  FM1425

SG1 01/1973→12/1976 SG1-N 01/1973→12/1976

V90351 E 78EM6505AA  45°   VAG92179 IE  
33.50 x 8.50 x 116.20  MD       55.50 x 8.53 x 14.06  

n 3  93.00
8140.61/8140.61/.201 2445cc 4 Cyl.   Diesel  FM4031

8144.61.200/8144.97 2445cc 4 Cyl.   Diesel  FM567

Master   

V90402 I 4 733 348  30°  H VAG92193 I  
41.00 x 8.00 x 122.00  MG       56.00 x 8.04 x 13.05  

V91292 I   30° Y H VAG92373 I  
40.80 x 8.00 x 120.70  MB   cr    56.00 x 8.00 x 13.07  

V90404 E 4 733 349  45°  H VAG92444 I  
33.00 x 8.00 x 122.00  MG       56.00 x 8.00 x 13.04  

V91293 E 7 301 821  45°   VAG92194 E  
34.50 x 8.00 x 122.00  MD       60.00 x 8.04 x 13.05  

      VAG92369 E  
      60.00 x 8.00 x 13.07  

      VAG92445 E  
      60.00 x 8.00 x 13.04  

n 4  93.00
8140.67.2585/8140.67F.3700/ 2500cc 4 Cyl.   Diesel  FM19170
8140.67F.3700/.3710/
.3711-8140.67

Industrial   

V91939 I 98 468 338  30°  H VAG92373 I  
43.50 x 8.00 x 122.00  MB   cr    56.00 x 8.00 x 13.07  

V91940 E 98 418 161  45°  H VAG92369 E  
36.70 x 8.00 x 122.00  MG   cr    60.00 x 8.00 x 13.07  

n 5  93.00
598 2717cc 4 Cyl.  38kW/52PS Petrol  FM4953

Tractor 01/1968→12/1972  

V94318 I   45°  H   
45.60 x 10.00 x 140.20  MB   cr      

n 6  93.00
599 3017cc 4 Cyl.  55kW/75PS Petrol  FM4955

Tractor   

V94318 I   45°  H   
45.60 x 10.00 x 140.20  MB   cr      
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n 7  98.00
714 3320cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves  Diesel  FM4359

D5T  E24 NB61 
Fourgon  MB35 
MB38  MB59 
MB73  MBT35 
MBT38  MG35 
MG38  SB2 
SD4T  SG2 
SG3  SG4 
SG4T  SG5 
SM5  TP3 
TP3MB35  TP3MB39 

V91857 I 5000 044 429  45°   VAG92387 I  
46.00 x 10.00 x 140.00  MD   cr    86.00 x 10.00 x 16.00  

      VAG92389 E  
      67.00 x 10.00 x 16.00  

n 8  100.00
T 4.40 3869cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 82kW/111PS Diesel Turbocharged TD13968

Midliner S 120.06/A 09/1990→11/1992 Midliner S 120.06/A,S 120.07/A 09/1990→11/1992
Midliner S 120.07/A 09/1990→11/1992 Midliner S 120.08/A 09/1990→11/1992
Midliner S 120.09/B BOM 09/1990→11/1992 Midliner S 120.09/B CIT 09/1990→11/1992

V91249 I   45°  H VAG92299 I  VS6070 E 1
45.10 x 9.49 x 123.00  MG   cr    58.00 x 9.55 x 15.92  32.82 x 40.70 x 9.52 (45°)

V91250 I   30°  H VAG92300 E  VS6353 I 1
45.00 x 9.49 x 123.00  MG   cr    61.00 x 9.55 x 15.92  40.30 x 51.30 x 7.20 (45°)

V91248 E   45°  H   
37.40 x 9.46 x 123.50  MG   cr      
1 Fully finished 1 Fertiggeschliffene 1 Entierement finis 1 Totalmente acabada 1 Finite

n 9  100.00
597 5278cc 6 Cyl.  93kW/126PS Diesel  FM6073

V94318 I   45°  H   
45.60 x 10.00 x 140.20  MB   cr      

n 10  102.00
dCi 4B 4120cc 4 Cyl. 12 Valves 112kW/152PS Diesel  TD17333

dCi 4C 4120cc 4 Cyl. 12 Valves 128kW/174PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD17335

Midlum 150.08/B 10/2001→ Midlum 150.12/B 01/2000→
Midlum 180 10/2001→ Midlum 180.08/B 10/2001→
Midlum 180.10/B 10/2001→ Midlum 180.12 10/2001→

V94622 I   30° ss H   HR602 S 
46.60 x 10.00 x 140.20  MG   cr      

V94475 E   45°  H   
40.65 x 10.00 x 140.20  MG   cr      
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n 11  102.00
MIDR 04.02.26 A/4 4120cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 100kW/136PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD14509

MIDR 04.02.26 B/4 4120cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 110kW/150PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD14510

Midlum 135.08/B,150.08/B 01/2000→ Midlum 135.09/B,150.09/B 01/2000→
Midlum 135.10/B,150.10/B 01/2000→ Midlum 150.12/B 01/2000→

V94474 I   30°  H VAG96126 I  
46.60 x 10.00 x 140.10  MG   cr    78.00 x 10.00 x 16.02  

V94475 E   45°  H VAG96127 E  
40.65 x 10.00 x 140.20  MG   cr    67.00 x 10.03 x 16.01  

n 12  102.00
797 5453cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 96-97kW/130-132PS Diesel  TD8610

797-21 5453cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 76kW/103PS Diesel  TD8658

MIDS 06.02.12 B 5453cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 113-117kW/154-159PS Diesel Turbocharged TD8608

Midliner M 160.12/C 05/1989→03/1993 Midliner M 160.13/C 05/1989→03/1993
Midliner M 160.14/C BOM 05/1989→03/1993 Midliner M 160.14/C CIT 05/1989→03/1993
Midliner M 160.15/D 05/1989→03/1993 Midliner ME 160.13 05/1989→03/1993
Midliner ME 160.15 05/1989→03/1993 Midliner S 110.06/A 06/1985→09/1990
Midliner S 110.07/A 06/1985→09/1990 Midliner S 110.08/A 06/1985→09/1990
Midliner S 130.06 09/1983→01/1990 Midliner S 130.07 09/1983→01/1990
Midliner S 130.08/A 09/1983→01/1990 Midliner S 130.08/A,S 130.08/B 09/1983→01/1990
Midliner S 130.08/B 09/1983→01/1990 Midliner S 130.08/R 09/1983→01/1990
Midliner S 130.09/B 09/1983→01/1990 Midliner S 130.11 09/1983→01/1990
Midliner S 130.11/B 09/1983→01/1990 Midliner S 130.13/B 09/1983→01/1990
Midliner S 150.08TI 05/1986→09/1990 Midliner S 150.08TI/R 05/1986→09/1990
Midliner S 150.09TI 05/1986→09/1990 Midliner S 150.11TI 05/1986→09/1990
Midliner S 150.13TI 04/1986→09/1990 Midliner S 150.14TI BOM 05/1986→09/1990
Midliner S 160.08/A,S 160.08/B 01/1990→09/1993 Midliner S 160.08/B 01/1990→09/1993
Midliner S 160.09/B 01/1990→09/1993 Midliner S 160.09/B SP 01/1990→09/1993

V95009 I   30° Y  VAG92387 I  
45.80 x 9.96 x 140.20  MG   cr    86.00 x 10.00 x 16.00  

V95010 E   45°  H VAG92389 E  
39.00 x 9.94 x 140.20  MG   cr    67.00 x 10.00 x 16.00  

D

B C

E

G F

H

J

K

OE MAT.B x C x D E x F x G H x J x K (      )



690

RVI

n 13  102.00
797 NFA 5490cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 89kW/121PS Diesel  TD8660

797-10 5490cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 98kW/133PS Diesel  TD8611

797-20 5490cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 96-98kW/130-133PS Diesel Turbocharged TD8607

797-26 5490cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 98kW/133PS Diesel Turbocharged TD8593

798 5490cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 110kW/150PS Diesel Turbocharged TD8613

798-10 5490cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 113kW/154PS Diesel Turbocharged TD6210

798-20 5490cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 113kW/154PS Diesel Turbocharged TD8606

MIDR 06.02.12 5490cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 128-134kW/173-182PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD8547

MIDR 06.02.12 D 5490cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 127-134kW/172-182PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD8583

MIDS 06.02.12 5490cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 107kW/145PS Diesel Turbocharged TD8545

MIDS 06.02.12 C 5490cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 97-103kW/132-140PS Diesel Turbocharged TD8615

MIDS 06.02.12 D/3 5490cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 110kW/150PS Diesel Turbocharged TD14068

G G 170.11 05/1983→02/1990 G G 170.13 05/1983→02/1990
G G 170.15 05/1983→02/1990 G G 170.16 05/1983→02/1990
G G 170.17 05/1983→02/1990 Midliner M 140.12/C 05/1989→03/1993
Midliner M 140.13/C 04/1989→03/1993 Midliner ME 180.15 05/1989→03/1993
Midliner S 140.07/A 01/1990→09/1993 Midliner S 140.08/A,S 140.08/B 01/1990→09/1993
Midliner S 140.08/B 01/1990→09/1993 Midliner S 140.09/B 01/1990→09/1993
Midliner S 150.08/A,S 150.08/B 01/1994→05/1996 Midliner S 150.08/B 01/1994→05/1996
Midliner S 150.08TI 05/1983→07/1986 Midliner S 150.09/B 01/1994→05/1996
Midliner S 150.09TI 05/1983→07/1986 Midliner S 170.11TI 10/1987→05/1989
Midliner S 170.11TI/R 10/1987→05/1989 Midliner S 170.13TI 10/1983→03/1993
Midliner S 170.13TI,S 170 SP 10/1983→03/1993 Midliner S 170.13TI,S 170.13TI/R 10/1983→05/1989
Midliner S 170.13TI/T 10/1984→05/1989 Midliner S 170.14TI 10/1983→05/1989
Midliner S 170.14TI/R 10/1987→05/1989 Midliner S 170.15TI 10/1982→09/1993

V95009 I   30° Y  VAG92387 I  
45.80 x 9.96 x 140.20  MG   cr    86.00 x 10.00 x 16.00  

V95010 E   45°  H VAG92389 E  
39.00 x 9.94 x 140.20  MG   cr    67.00 x 10.00 x 16.00  

n 14  102.00
dci 6A 6177cc 6 Cyl. 24 Valves 195kW/265PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD17339

dci 6W 6177cc 6 Cyl. 24 Valves 158kW/215PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD17338

Midlum 150.10/B 10/2001→ Midlum 210.08/B 01/2000→
Midlum 210.10/B 01/2000→ Midlum 210.12/C 01/2000→
Midlum 210.13/C 01/2000→ Midlum 210.14/C 01/2000→
Midlum 210.16/C 01/2000→ Midlum 220.12 10/2001→
Midlum 220.14 10/2001→ Midlum 220.15 10/2001→
Midlum 220.18/D 10/2001→ Midlum 270.12/C 10/2001→
Midlum 270.13/C 10/2001→ Midlum 270.14/C 10/2001→
Midlum 270.16/C 10/2001→ Premium 210.18D, 220.18 04/1996→
Premium Distribution 270.18 08/2000→  

V94622 I   30° ss H   
46.60 x 10.00 x 140.20  MG   cr      

V94475 E   45°  H   
40.65 x 10.00 x 140.20  MG   cr      
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n 15  102.00
MIDR 06.02.26 V/4 6177cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 132kW/180PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD14508

Midlum 180.08/B 01/2000→ Midlum 180.09/B 01/2000→
Midlum 180.10/B 01/2000→ Midlum 180.12/B 01/2000→

V95009 I   30° Y  VAG92387 I  
45.80 x 9.96 x 140.20  MG   cr    86.00 x 10.00 x 16.00  

V95010 E   45°  H VAG92389 E  
39.00 x 9.94 x 140.20  MG   cr    67.00 x 10.00 x 16.00  

n 16  102.00
MIDR 06.02.26 W/4 6177cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 154kW/210PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD14511

MIDR 06.02.26 Y/41 6177cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 184kW/250PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD8639

Midliner M 250.13/C 05/1996→01/2000 Midliner M 250.15/C,M 250.15/D 05/1996→01/2000
Midliner M 250.15C/T 05/1996→01/2000 Midliner M 250.16/D 05/1996→01/2000
Midlum 210.08/B 01/2000→ Midlum 210.09/B 01/2000→
Midlum 210.10/B 01/2000→ Midlum 210.12/C 01/2000→
Midlum 210.13/C 01/2000→ Midlum 210.14/C 01/2000→
Midlum 210.15/C 01/2000→ Midlum 210.16/C 01/2000→
Midlum 250.12/C 01/2000→ Midlum 250.13/C 01/2000→
Midlum 250.14/C 01/2000→ Midlum 250.15/C 01/2000→
Midlum 250.16/C 01/2000→ Midlum 250.16/CT 01/2000→
Premium 210.18D, 220.18 04/1996→ Premium Distribution 210.16 04/1996→
Premium Distribution 250.16 04/1996→ Premium Distribution 250.18D 04/1996→
Premium Distribution 250.19 04/1996→  

V94474 I   30°  H VAG96126 I  
46.60 x 10.00 x 140.10  MG   cr    78.00 x 10.00 x 16.02  

V94475 E   45°  H VAG96127 E  
40.65 x 10.00 x 140.20  MG   cr    67.00 x 10.03 x 16.01  

n 17  102.00
MIDR 06.02.26 6180cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 159kW/216PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD14049

MIDR 06.02.26 V/41 6180cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 132kW/180PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD12248

Midliner M 180.12/C 05/1996→01/2000 Midliner M 180.13/C 05/1996→01/2000
Midliner M 180.15/D 10/1996→01/2000 Midliner M 180.16/D 05/1996→01/2000
Midliner S 180.08/A 05/1996→01/2000 Midliner S 180.09/B 05/1996→01/2000
Midliner S 220.11TI 09/1987→09/1990 Midliner S 220.13TI 09/1987→09/1990
Midliner S 220.13TI/T 09/1987→09/1990 Midliner S 220.14TI 09/1987→09/1990
Midliner S 220.14TI/T 09/1987→09/1990  

V95009 I   30° Y  VAG92387 I  
45.80 x 9.96 x 140.20  MG   cr    86.00 x 10.00 x 16.00  

V95010 E   45°  H VAG92389 E  
39.00 x 9.94 x 140.20  MG   cr    67.00 x 10.00 x 16.00  
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n 18  102.00
MIDR 06.02.26 D 6180cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 166kW/226PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD5862

MIDR 06.02.26 H 6180cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 133-144kW/181-196PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD5645

MIDR 06.02.26 Q 6180cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 137-140kW/186-190PS Diesel Turbocharged TD8584

MIDR 06.02.26 U 6180cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 110kW/150PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD8616

MIDR 06.02.26 V 6180cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 129-132kW/175-180PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD8618

MIDR 06.02.26 W 6180cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 151kW/205PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD8587

MIDR 06.02.26 X 6180cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 166kW/226PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD8536

C C 230ti.19 05/1990→07/1992 C CLR 230.19 09/1990→10/1998
G G 200.13 05/1990→09/1991 G G 200.15 05/1990→09/1991
G G 200.16 05/1990→09/1991 G G 200.17 05/1990→09/1991
G G 200.18 05/1990→09/1991 G G 230ti.13 02/1990→08/1991
G G 230ti.15 02/1990→08/1991 G G 230ti.16 02/1990→08/1991
G G 230ti.17 02/1990→08/1991 G G 230ti.18 02/1990→08/1991
G G 230ti.19 02/1990→08/1991 Manager G 200.13 09/1991→03/1993
Manager G 200.15 09/1991→03/1993 Manager G 200.16 09/1991→03/1993
Manager G 200.17 09/1991→03/1993 Manager G 200.18 09/1991→03/1993
Manager G 210.16 05/1992→10/1996 Manager G 210.18 05/1992→10/1996
Manager G 230ti.13 09/1991→03/1993 Manager G 230ti.15 09/1991→03/1993
Manager G 230ti.16 09/1991→10/1996 Manager G 230ti.17 09/1991→10/1996
Manager G 230ti.18 05/1992→10/1996 Manager G 230ti.19 09/1991→10/1996
Maxter G 230ti.19 10/1992→05/1995 Midliner M 150.09/C 11/1992→10/1996
Midliner M 150.09/C SP 11/1992→10/1996 Midliner M 150.11/C 11/1992→10/1996
Midliner M 150.11/C SP 11/1992→10/1996 Midliner M 150.12/C BTP 11/1992→10/1996
Midliner M 150.13/C 11/1992→10/1996 Midliner M 150.13/C BTP 11/1992→10/1996
Midliner M 150.14/C BOM 11/1992→10/1996 Midliner M 150.14/C CIT 11/1992→10/1996
Midliner M 180.10/C 11/1992→10/1996 Midliner M 180.11/C 11/1992→10/1996
Midliner M 180.11/C SP 11/1992→10/1996 Midliner M 180.12/C 11/1992→10/1996
Midliner M 180.12/C BTP 11/1992→10/1996 Midliner M 180.13 SP 11/1992→10/1996
Midliner M 180.13/C 11/1992→10/1996 Midliner M 180.13/C BTP 11/1992→10/1996
Midliner M 180.15/D 11/1992→10/1996 Midliner M 180.15/D BTP 11/1992→10/1996
Midliner M 180.16/D 11/1992→10/1996 Midliner M 200.10/C 05/1988→03/1993
Midliner M 200.12/C 05/1988→03/1993 Midliner M 200.13/C 05/1988→03/1993
Midliner M 200.14/C BOM 05/1988→03/1993 Midliner M 200.14/C CIT 05/1988→03/1993
Midliner M 200.15/D 05/1988→03/1993 Midliner M 200.16/D 05/1988→03/1993
Midliner M 210.12/C 05/1992→01/2000 Midliner M 210.13/C 05/1992→01/2000
Midliner M 210.13/C SP 05/1992→10/1996 Midliner M 210.14/C BOM 05/1992→10/1996
Midliner M 210.15/D 05/1992→01/2000 Midliner M 210.15/D CIT 05/1992→10/1996
Midliner M 210.16/D 05/1992→01/2000 Midliner M 210.16/D CIT 05/1992→10/1996
Midliner M 230.10/C 05/1989→07/1992 Midliner M 230.12/C 05/1992→10/1996
Midliner M 230.12/D 05/1989→07/1992 Midliner M 230.13/C 05/1992→10/1996
Midliner M 230.13/C,M 230.13/D 05/1989→10/1996 Midliner M 230.13/D 05/1989→07/1992
Midliner M 230.13C/T 05/1989→10/1996 Midliner M 230.15/D 05/1989→10/1996
Midliner M 230.15/D CIT 05/1989→07/1992 Midliner M 230.16/D 05/1989→10/1996
Midliner M 230.16D/T 05/1989→10/1996 Midliner S 150.08/A 11/1992→01/1994
Midliner S 150.08/A,S 150.08/B 11/1992→01/1994 Midliner S 150.08/B 11/1992→01/1994
Midliner S 150.09/B 11/1992→01/1994 Midliner S 180.08/A 11/1992→10/1996
Midliner S 180.08/A,S 180.08/B 11/1992→10/1996 Midliner S 180.09/B 11/1992→10/1996
Midliner S 180.09/B SP 11/1992→10/1996 Midliner S 210.08/A 04/1995→01/2000
Midliner S 210.09/B 04/1995→01/2000 Midliner S 220.11TI 09/1987→09/1990
Midliner S 220.13TI 09/1987→09/1990 Midliner S 220.13TI/T 09/1987→09/1990
Midliner S 220.14TI 09/1987→09/1990 Midliner S 220.14TI/T 09/1987→09/1990

V91905 I   30°  H VAG92387 I  
46.50 x 9.96 x 140.00  MG   cr    86.00 x 10.00 x 16.00  

V95009 I   30° Y  VAG92389 E  
45.80 x 9.96 x 140.20  MG   cr    67.00 x 10.00 x 16.00  

V91906 E   45°  H   
40.60 x 10.00 x 140.20  MG   cr      

V95010 E   45°  H   
39.00 x 9.94 x 140.20  MG   cr      
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n 19  106.00
OM 926.925 7201cc 6 Cyl. 18 Valves 215-220kW/292-299PS Diesel  TD19170

V95033 I   30°  H   
34.00 x 7.94 x 125.85  MG         
Eng.→039739        

V95003 I   20°  H   
34.00 x 8.00 x 128.70  MG         
Eng.039740→        

V95004 E   45°  H   
38.00 x 8.00 x 152.40  MG         

n 20  108.00
D 0846 HM2/HMN2/D0846HM2/ 7252cc 6 Cyl.  118kW/160PS Diesel  FM1048
D0846HMN2

7126 01/1969→ 8160 01/1969→
79126 01/1969→ E7L 950 01/1969→
E7N 950 01/1969→ S45R 01/1969→
S53R 01/1969→ S105R 01/1969→
SE10 01/1969→ SM10 01/1969→
SM12 01/1969→ SM12T 01/1969→
SM21 01/1969→ SM170 01/1969→
SM170T 01/1969→ SM180 01/1969→

V90420 E 51.04101.0423  45°  H   
43.10 x 10.96 x 155.50  MG   cr      

n 21  120.00
MID 06.20.30 G 8821cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 141kW/192PS Diesel  TD8598

MIDS 06.20.30 8821cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 169kW/230PS Diesel Turbocharged TD8595

MIDS 06.20.30 N 8821cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 153kW/208PS Diesel Turbocharged TD8535

MIDS 06.20.30 N1 8821cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 162kW/220PS Diesel Turbocharged TD8586

MIDS 06.20.30 P 8821cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 169-177kW/230-240PS Diesel Turbocharged TD8590

MIP 06.20.30 8821cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 141-158kW/192-215PS Diesel  TD8627

MIPS 06.20.30 8821cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 166kW/226PS Diesel Turbocharged TD8626

C C 210.19 12/1983→05/1991 G G 210.16 11/1983→02/1990
G G 210.17 BOM 11/1983→02/1990 G G 210.18 BOM 11/1983→02/1990
G G 210.19 11/1983→02/1990 G G 210.19 BOM 11/1983→02/1990
G G 230.11 01/1985→05/1990 G G 230.13 01/1985→05/1990
G G 230.13 SP 01/1985→08/1991 G G 230.15 01/1985→05/1990
G G 230.15/T 01/1985→05/1990 G G 230.16 01/1985→05/1990
G G 230.17 01/1985→05/1990 G G 230.17/T 01/1985→05/1990
G G 230.19 01/1985→05/1990 Manager G 230.13 SP 09/1991→03/1993

V91345 I   30°  H VAG92395 IE  
54.00 x 9.00 x 163.00  MG   cr    78.00 x 9.07 x 17.03  

V91346 E   45°  H VAG92396 IE  
48.00 x 9.00 x 163.50  MG   cr    78.00 x 9.07 x 17.53  
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n 22  120.00
MIDR 06.20.45 9840cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 214-222kW/291-302PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD8414

MIDR 06.20.45 A 9840cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 192kW/260PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD8591

MIDR 06.20.45 A2 9840cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 202kW/275PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD8579

MIDR 06.20.45 B3 9840cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 195kW/265PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD8592

MIDR 06.20.45 C 9840cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 206-210kW/280-285PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD8580

MIDR 06.20.45 C/4 9840cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 188kW/256PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD17421

MIDR 06.20.45 D 9840cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 210-222kW/286-302PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD8538

MIDR 06.20.45 D/41 9840cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 219kW/298PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD8641

MIDR 06.20.45 D3 9840cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 222kW/302PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD8539

MIDR 06.20.45 E 9840cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 240-249kW/326-339PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD5860

MIDR 06.20.45 E2 9840cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 249kW/339PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD8540

MIDR 06.20.45 E3 9840cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 249kW/338PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD8541

MIDR 06.20.45 F3 9840cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 144kW/196PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD8646

MIDR 06.20.45 H 9840cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 227-240kW/310-326PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD6209

MIDR 06.20.45 I3 9840cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 191kW/260PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD12190

MIDR 06.20.45 I41 9840cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 188kW/256PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD12191

MIDR 06.20.45 J3 9840cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 168kW/228PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD12204

MIDR 06.20.45 K 9840cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 177kW/240PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD7550

MIDR 06.20.45 L 9840cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 177kW/240PS Diesel  TD7551

MIDR 06.20.45 M 9840cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 236kW/320PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD8581

MIDR 06.20.45 M3 9840cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 250kW/340PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD8582

MIDS 06.20.45 9840cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 192-202kW/261-275PS Diesel Turbocharged TD8633

MIDS 06.20.45 B 9840cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 192-202kW/260-275PS Diesel Turbocharged TD8537

MIDS 06.20.45 D 9840cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 129kW/175PS Diesel Turbocharged TD8647

MIDS 06.20.45 J 9840cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 161kW/220PS Diesel Turbocharged TD8588

MIDS 06.20.45 J3 9840cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 168kW/228PS Diesel Turbocharged TD8589

MIPR 06.20.45 A 9840cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 210kW/286PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD8634

MIPR 06.20.45 A3 9840cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 222kW/302PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD8635

MIPR 06.20.45 B3 9840cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 186kW/253PS Diesel  TD8628

MIPR 06.20.45 C3 9840cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 152kW/207PS Diesel  TD8629

MIPS 06.20.45 9840cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 137-186kW/186-253PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD8630

Agora 01/1996→ C C 260.19 10/1982→05/1991
C C 260.19,C 280.19 10/1982→10/1998 C C 260.26 10/1982→05/1991
C C 280.19 07/1992→03/1993 C C 290.19,C 300.19 10/1982→10/1998
C C 290.19/T 05/1986→05/1991 C C 290.26,C 300.26 10/1982→10/1998
C C 300.19 04/1987→10/1998 C C 300.24 04/1987→10/1998
C C 300.26 04/1987→10/1998 C C 340.19/T 07/1990→10/1998
C C 340ti.17/T 07/1990→10/1998 C C 340ti.19/T 07/1990→10/1998
C CCH 300.26 09/1990→03/1993 C CCH 300.30 09/1990→03/1993
FR1 01/1983→ G G 220.17 BOM 03/1991→09/1991
G G 220.19 BOM 03/1991→09/1991 G G 260.15/T 10/1982→05/1990
G G 260.16 10/1982→05/1990 G G 260.17 10/1982→09/1991
G G 260.17/T 10/1982→05/1990 G G 260.19 10/1982→05/1990
G G 260.19/T 10/1982→05/1990 G G 260.22/T 10/1982→05/1990
G G 260.24 CIT 10/1982→05/1990 G G 280.13 01/1990→09/1991
G G 280.15 01/1990→09/1991 G G 280.15/T 01/1990→09/1991
G G 280.16 01/1990→09/1991 G G 280.18 01/1990→09/1991
G G 280.19 01/1990→09/1991 G G 280.24 01/1990→09/1991
G G 280.26 01/1990→09/1991 G G 290.17/TD 11/1985→12/1989
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G G 290.19 11/1985→12/1989 G G 290.19/T 11/1985→12/1989
G G 290.22/TD 11/1985→12/1989 G G 290.24 11/1985→12/1989
G G 290.24 CIT 11/1985→12/1989 G G 290.26 11/1985→12/1989
G G 300.13 01/1990→08/1991 G G 300.15 01/1990→08/1991
G G 300.15/T 01/1990→08/1991 G G 300.16 01/1990→08/1991
G G 300.17 01/1990→08/1991 G G 300.19 01/1990→08/1991
G G 300.19/T 01/1990→08/1991 G G 300.24 01/1990→08/1991
G G 300.25 01/1990→08/1991 G G 300.26 01/1990→08/1991
G G 300.26 CIT 01/1990→08/1991 G G 300.26/T 01/1990→08/1991
G G 320.19 11/1988→05/1990 G G 320.19 T 11/1988→05/1990
G G 330.13 02/1990→08/1991 G G 330.15 02/1990→08/1991
G G 330.16 02/1990→08/1991 G G 330.17 02/1990→08/1991
G G 330.17/T 02/1990→08/1991 G G 330.19 02/1990→08/1991
G G 330.24 02/1990→08/1991 G G 330.26 02/1990→08/1991
G G 340,G 330 01/1990→08/1991 G G 340ti.19/T,G 330.19/T,G 330.17/T 01/1990→08/1991
G G 340ti.19/T,G 330.19/T 02/1990→08/1991 G G320 11/1988→05/1990
Kerax 260.18 06/1997→ Kerax 260.18/B 06/1997→
Kerax 300.18/B 06/1997→ Kerax 300.26/A,300.26/B 06/1997→
Kerax 300.26/B 06/1997→ Major R 340ti.16/T 05/1991→10/1996
Major R 340ti.17 05/1991→10/1996 Major R 340ti.18 05/1991→10/1996
Major R 340ti.18/T 05/1991→10/1996 Major R 340ti.19 05/1991→10/1996
Major R 340ti.19/T 05/1991→10/1996 Major R 340ti.24 05/1991→10/1996
Major R 340ti.26 05/1991→10/1996 Manager G 220.17 BOM 09/1991→10/1996
Manager G 220.19 BOM 09/1991→10/1996 Manager G 270.13 SP 03/1993→10/1996
Manager G 270.14 SP 03/1993→10/1996 Manager G 270.18,G 270.17 11/1992→10/1996
Manager G 280.13,G 270.13 09/1991→10/1996 Manager G 280.15,G 270.15 09/1991→10/1996
Manager G 280.15/T,G 270.15/T 09/1991→10/1996 Manager G 280.16 09/1991→03/1993
Manager G 280.16,G 270.16 09/1991→10/1996 Manager G 280.17,G 270.18 09/1991→10/1996
Manager G 280.17/T,G 270.17/T 09/1991→10/1996 Manager G 280.18,G 270.18,G 270.17 09/1991→10/1996
Manager G 280.19 09/1991→03/1993 Manager G 280.19,G 270.19 09/1991→10/1996
Manager G 280.24 09/1991→03/1993 Manager G 280.26,G 270.26 09/1991→10/1996
Manager G 300.13 09/1991→10/1996 Manager G 300.15 09/1991→10/1996
Manager G 300.15/T 09/1991→10/1996 Manager G 300.16 09/1991→10/1996
Manager G 300.17 09/1991→10/1996 Manager G 300.17/T 09/1992→10/1996
Manager G 300.18 09/1992→10/1996 Manager G 300.19 09/1991→10/1996
Manager G 300.19/T 09/1991→10/1996 Manager G 300.24 09/1991→10/1996
Manager G 300.25 09/1991→10/1996 Manager G 300.26 09/1991→10/1996
Manager G 300.26 CIT 09/1991→10/1996 Manager G 300.26/T 09/1991→10/1996
Manager G 330.13 09/1991→03/1993 Manager G 330.15 09/1991→03/1993
Manager G 330.17 09/1991→03/1993 Manager G 330.18 09/1991→03/1993
Manager G 330.19 09/1991→03/1993 Manager G 330.24 09/1991→03/1993
Manager G 330.26 09/1991→03/1993 Manager G 340,G 330 09/1991→10/1996
Manager G 340ti.16,G 330.16 09/1991→10/1996 Manager G 340ti.17,G 330.19 09/1991→10/1996
Manager G 340ti.17/T,G 330.17/T 09/1991→10/1996 Manager G 340ti.18,G 330.18 09/1991→10/1996
Manager G 340ti.18/T 02/1992→10/1996 Manager G 340ti.19,G 330.19 09/1991→10/1996
Manager G 340ti.19/T,G 330.19/T 09/1991→10/1996 Manager G 340ti.19/T,G 330.19/T,G 330.17/T 09/1991→10/1996
Manager G 340ti.26,G 330.26 10/1991→10/1996 Maxter G 260.19 02/1996→06/1997
Maxter G 270.19 01/1993→10/1996 Maxter G 280.18 10/1992→03/1993
Maxter G 280.18/T 10/1992→03/1993 Maxter G 300.18 10/1992→10/1996
Maxter G 300.19 10/1992→06/1997 Maxter G 300.19/T 10/1992→10/1996
Maxter G 300.26 10/1992→06/1997 Maxter G 340ti 10/1992→06/1997
Maxter G 340ti.18/T 10/1992→06/1997 Maxter G 340ti.19 10/1992→06/1997
Maxter G 340ti.19/T 10/1992→06/1997 Maxter G 340ti.25/A,G 340ti.25/B 10/1992→06/1997
Maxter G 340ti.26 10/1992→06/1997 Maxter G 340ti.26,G 340ti.26/B 10/1992→06/1997
Maxter G 340ti.26/B 10/1992→06/1997 Maxter G 340ti.26/C 10/1992→06/1997
Maxter G 340ti.32,G 340ti.32/B 10/1992→06/1997 Maxter G 340ti.34 10/1992→06/1997
Maxter G 340ti.40 10/1992→06/1997 Premium Distribution 260.16 04/1996→
Premium Distribution 260.18 04/1996→ Premium Distribution 260.19 04/1996→
Premium Distribution 300.16D 04/1996→ Premium Distribution 300.16T 04/1996→
Premium Distribution 300.18D 04/1996→ Premium Distribution 300.18D/T 04/1996→
Premium Distribution 300.19 04/1996→ Premium Distribution 300.19D/T 04/1996→
Premium Distribution 300.26D 04/1996→ Premium Route 300.16 09/1996→
Premium Route 300.18 09/1996→ Premium Route 300.18T 09/1996→
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Premium Route 300.19 09/1996→ Premium Route 300.19T 09/1996→
R R 330.17 05/1988→05/1991 R R 330.17/T 05/1988→05/1991
R R 330.19 05/1988→05/1991 R R 330.19/T 05/1988→05/1991
R R 330.24 05/1988→05/1991 R R 340ti.16/T 01/1990→05/1991
R R 340ti.17 01/1990→05/1991 R R 340ti.18 01/1990→05/1991
R R 340ti.18/T 01/1990→05/1991 R R 340ti.19 01/1990→05/1991
R R 340ti.19/T 01/1990→05/1991 R R 340ti.24 01/1990→05/1991
R R 340ti.26 01/1990→05/1991  

V91345 I   30°  H VAG92395 IE  
54.00 x 9.00 x 163.00  MG   cr    78.00 x 9.07 x 17.03  

V91346 E   45°  H VAG92396 IE  
48.00 x 9.00 x 163.50  MG   cr    78.00 x 9.07 x 17.53  

n 23  123.00
dCi 11 B/43 11100cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 303kW/412PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD14848

dCi 11C 11100cc 6 Cyl. 24 Valves 303kW/412PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD16880

dCi 11E 11100cc 6 Cyl. 24 Valves 266kW/362PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD16879

dCi 11G 11100cc 6 Cyl. 24 Valves 230kW/313PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD16878

Kerax 320.18 01/2001→ Kerax 320.26 01/2001→
Kerax 370.18 01/2001→ Kerax 370.26 01/2001→
Kerax 370.32 01/2001→ Kerax 420.18 01/2001→
Kerax 420.26 01/2001→ Kerax 420.32 10/2001→
Kerax 420.34 01/2001→ Premium Distribution 320.18 08/2000→
Premium Distribution 320.18 D 08/2000→ Premium Distribution 320.24D 08/2000→
Premium Distribution 320.26D 08/2000→ Premium Distribution 370.18 08/2000→
Premium Distribution 370.18D 08/2000→ Premium Distribution 370.24D 08/2000→
Premium Distribution 370.26D 08/2000→ Premium Distribution 420.18 08/2000→
Premium Distribution 420.18D 08/2000→ Premium Route 320.18 08/2000→
Premium Route 370.18 08/2000→ Premium Route 370.24 08/2000→
Premium Route 370.26 08/2000→ Premium Route 420.18 08/2000→
Premium Route 420.18T 08/2000→ Premium Route 420.24 08/2000→
Premium Route 420.25 08/2000→ Premium Route 420.26 08/2000→

V94620 I   30° ss H   
42.00 x 8.00 x 185.50  MG   cr      

V94621 E   45° ss H   
38.00 x 8.00 x 185.50  MG   cr      

n 24  123.00
MIDR 06.23.56 A/41 11100cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 280kW/381PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD8643

MIDR 06.23.56 B/41 11100cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 288kW/392PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD12207

Kerax 385.18 06/1997→ Kerax 385.18/B 06/1997→
Kerax 385.18T 06/1997→ Kerax 385.26 06/1997→
Kerax 385.26/A,385.26/B 06/1997→ Kerax 385.26/A,385.26/B,385.26/C 06/1997→
Kerax 385.26/B 06/1997→ Kerax 385.26T 06/1997→
Kerax 385.32/A,385.32/B 06/1997→ Kerax 385.32/A,385.32/B,385.32/C 06/1997→
Kerax 385.32/B 06/1997→ Kerax 400.18 01/2000→
Kerax 400.18T 01/2000→ Kerax 400.26 09/1998→
Kerax 400.26/B 01/2000→ Kerax 400.26T 01/2000→
Kerax 400.32 01/2000→ Kerax 400.32/B 01/2000→
Premium Distribution 400.18D 01/2000→ Premium Distribution 400.18D/T 01/2000→
Premium Route 385.18,400.18 04/1996→ Premium Route 385.18T,400.18T 04/1996→
Premium Route 385.19,400.19 04/1996→ Premium Route 385.19T,400.19T 04/1996→
Premium Route 385.24,400.24 04/1996→ Premium Route 385.24T,400.24T 09/1996→
Premium Route 385.26 04/1996→ Premium Route 385.26,400.26 04/1996→

V91345 I   30°  H VAG92395 IE  
54.00 x 9.00 x 163.00  MG   cr    78.00 x 9.07 x 17.03  

V91346 E   45°  H VAG92396 IE  
48.00 x 9.00 x 163.50  MG   cr    78.00 x 9.07 x 17.53  

D

B C

E

G F

H

J

K

OE MAT.B x C x D E x F x G H x J x K (      )



697

RVI

n 25  124.00
MACK E.TECH A/46 12000cc 6 Cyl. 24 Valves 295kW/401PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD14770

MACK E.TECH B/46 12000cc 6 Cyl. 24 Valves 324kW/441PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD14771

MACK E.TECH C/46 12000cc 6 Cyl. 24 Valves 347kW/472PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD14772

Magnum E.TECH 400.18 05/2000→ Magnum E.TECH 400.18T 05/2000→
Magnum E.TECH 400.24 05/2000→ Magnum E.TECH 400.26 05/2000→
Magnum E.TECH 440.18 05/2000→ Magnum E.TECH 440.18T 05/2000→
Magnum E.TECH 440.24 05/2000→ Magnum E.TECH 440.26 05/2000→
Magnum E.TECH 440.26T 05/2000→ Magnum E.TECH 480.18 05/2000→
Magnum E.TECH 480.18T 05/2000→ Magnum E.TECH 480.24 05/2000→
Magnum E.TECH 480.26 05/2000→ Magnum E.TECH 480.26T 05/2000→

V94630 I   20° ss H   
43.00 x 9.50 x 179.30  MG   cr      

V94631 E   30°  H   
39.90 x 9.50 x 177.50  MG   cr      

n 26  124.00
MIDR 06.24.65 A/42 12000cc 6 Cyl. 24 Valves 287kW/390PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD12148

MIDR 06.24.65 B/42 12000cc 6 Cyl. 24 Valves 316kW/430PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD12188

MIDR 06.24.65 C/42 12000cc 6 Cyl. 24 Valves 346kW/471PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD12189

Magnum AE 390.18 09/1996→ Magnum AE 390.18T 09/1996→
Magnum AE 390.19 09/1996→ Magnum AE 390.19T 09/1996→
Magnum AE 390.26 09/1996→ Magnum AE 430.18 09/1996→
Magnum AE 430.18T 09/1996→ Magnum AE 430.19 09/1996→
Magnum AE 430.19T 09/1996→ Magnum AE 430.26 09/1996→
Magnum AE 430.26T 01/1997→ Magnum AE 470.18 11/1996→
Magnum AE 470.18T 11/1996→ Magnum AE 470.19 11/1996→
Magnum AE 470.19T 11/1996→ Magnum AE 470.26 01/1997→
Magnum AE 470.26T 01/1998→  

V94626 I   30° ss H   
43.00 x 9.50 x 176.70  MG   cr      
→09/97, Eng.→3S2739→7R0310        

V94629 I   20° ss H   
43.00 x 9.50 x 176.60  MG   cr      
09/97→, Eng.3S2739→7R0310→        

V94627 E   30°  H   
39.95 x 9.50 x 175.00  MG   cr      

n 27  135.00
MDS 06.35.40 12025cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 177kW/240PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD8668

MIDR 06.35.40 12025cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 235kW Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD19965

MIDR 06.35.40 C 12025cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 224-228kW/305-310PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD8645

MIDS 06.35.40 D 12025cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 208kW/283PS Diesel Turbocharged TD8542

C CBH 280.26 04/1986→10/1992 C CBH 280.26/T 04/1986→10/1992
C CBH 280.34 04/1986→10/1992 C CBH 280.34/T 04/1986→10/1992
C CLM 280.19/T 04/1986→10/1992 R R 310.16 10/1980→03/1989
R R 310.16/T 10/1980→03/1989 R R 310.17 10/1980→03/1989
R R 310.17/T 10/1980→03/1989 R R 310.19 10/1980→03/1989
R R 310.19/T 10/1980→03/1989 R R 310.22 10/1980→03/1989
R R 310.22/T 10/1980→03/1989  

V91875 I   30°  H   
60.00 x 12.00 x 189.00  MG   cr      

V91872 E   45°  H   
54.00 x 12.00 x 189.00  MG   cr      
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n 28  137.00
EE9 502 MACK/EE9 503 MACK 16510cc 8 Cyl. 32 Valves 368-412kW/500-560PS Diesel  FM216

Mack-EE9-530 16510cc 8 Cyl. 32 Valves 390kW/530PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD8521

Mack-EE9-560 16510cc 8 Cyl. 32 Valves 412kW/560PS Diesel Turbocharged TD12147

AE500 01/1992→ AE520 10/1992→
AE560 04/1996→ Magnum AE 520.18 10/1992→05/1996
Magnum AE 520.18T 10/1992→05/1996 Magnum AE 520.19 10/1992→05/1996
Magnum AE 520.19T 10/1992→05/1996 Magnum AE 520.22T 10/1992→05/1996
Magnum AE 520.24 10/1992→05/1996 Magnum AE 520.24T 10/1992→05/1996
Magnum AE 520.26 10/1992→ Magnum AE 520.26T 10/1992→05/1996
Magnum AE 560.18 04/1996→ Magnum AE 560.18T 04/1996→
Magnum AE 560.19 04/1996→ Magnum AE 560.19T 04/1996→
Magnum AE 560.26 04/1996→ Magnum AE 560.26T 01/1997→

V94624 I   20° ss H   
45.00 x 9.50 x 173.80  MG   cr      

V94625 E   30°  H   
42.00 x 9.50 x 172.80  MG   cr      
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Engine Index • Indice des moteurs • Indice de motores
Indice per motore • Motorverzeichnis

ccm 9x x

SAAB

B202 90.00 1985 4 16 Petrol 9
B202i 90.00 1985 4 16 Petrol 9
B202L 90.00 1985 4 16 Petrol 9
B202S 90.00 1985 4 16 Petrol 10
B202XL 90.00 1985 4 16 Petrol 9
B204E 90.00 1985 4 16 Petrol 11
B204I 90.00 1985 4 16 Petrol 12
B204L 90.00 1985 4 16 Petrol 12
B204R 90.00 1985 4 16 Petrol 12
B205E 90.00 1985 4 16 Petrol 13
B207E 86.00 1998 4 16 Petrol 7
B207L 86.00 1998 4 16 Petrol 7
B207R 86.00 1998 4 16 Petrol 7
B234I 90.00 2290 4 16 Petrol 14
B234L 90.00 2290 4 16 Petrol 15
B234R 90.00 2290 4 16 Petrol 16
B235L 90.00 2290 4 16 Petrol 17
B235R 90.00 2290 4 16 Petrol 17
B258I 81.60 2498 6 24 Petrol 2
B308I 86.00 2962 6 24 Petrol 8
D223L 84.00 2171 4 16 Diesel 5
X 22 DTH 84.00 2171 4 16 Diesel 6
Y 22 DTH 84.00 2171 4 16 Diesel 6
Z18XE 80.50 1796 4 16 Petrol 1
Z19DT 82.00 1910 4 8 Diesel 3
Z19DTH 82.00 1910 4 16 Diesel 4



Notes
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SAAB

n 1  80.50
Z18XE 1796cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 90kW/122PS Petrol  TD18079

9-3 1.8 i 01/2004→ 9-3 Kombi 1.8 i 03/2005→

V94249 I 641 048  45°  H VAG96076 I  HR5048 S 
31.20 x 5.00 x 101.40  MB   cr    39.00 x 5.00 x 10.04  

V94250 E 641 357  45° ss  VAG96077 E  
27.50 x 5.00 x 100.80  MD   cr    39.00 x 5.00 x 10.04  

n 2  81.60
B258I 2498cc V6 Cyl. 24 Valves 125kW/170PS Petrol  TD3526

900 II 2.5 -24 V6 07/1993→02/1998 900 II  Coupe 2.5 -24 V6 12/1993→02/1998
900 II Cabriolet Convertible 2.5 -24 V6 12/1993→02/1998  

V91997 I 45 00 849  45°  H VAG96028 IE  HR5062 S 
32.10 x 5.97 x 102.10  MB   cr    45.00 x 5.99 x 10.05  

V91998 E 45 00 864  45° ss    
29.10 x 5.96 x 92.25  MD   cr      

n 3  82.00
Z19DT 1910cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 88kW/120PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD18086

9-3 1.9 TiD 09/2004→  

V94470 I 46 750 859  45°  H VAG96124 IE  HR5095 S 
35.30 x 8.00 x 115.00  MG   cr    42.90 x 8.02 x 14.06  

V94065 E 608 14 604  45°   VAG96203 IE  
34.50 x 8.00 x 115.00  MD   cr    43.00 x 8.03 x 14.08  

V94471 E 46 783 962  45°  H VAG96210 IE  
34.50 x 8.00 x 115.00  MG   cr    43.00 x 8.04 x 14.04  

n 4  82.00
Z19DTH 1910cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 110kW/150PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD18084

9-3 1.9 TiD 09/2004→ 9-3 Cabriolet 1.9 TiD 01/2006→
9-3 Kombi 1.9 TiD 03/2005→ 9-5 1.9 TiD 01/2006→

V94588 I 46 802 049  45° Y H   HR5095 S 
27.90 x 6.00 x 114.00  MB   cr      

V94589 E 46 787 902  45°  H   
25.80 x 6.00 x 114.30  MG   cr      

n 5  84.00
D223L 2171cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 85-92kW/115-125PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled SOHC TD18087

9-3 2.2 TiD 02/1998→ 9-5 2.2 TiD 03/2002→

V94106 I 47 72 380  45° ss H VAG96028 IE  HR791 S 
29.00 x 5.90 x 97.00  MG   cr    45.00 x 5.99 x 10.05  

n 6  84.00
X 22 DTH 2171cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 85kW/115PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD9750

Y 22 DTH 2171cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 85kW/116PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD19130

9-3 2.2 TiD 02/1998→09/2002  

V94097 I 642 168  45° ss H VAG96028 IE  HR791 S 
29.00 x 6.00 x 97.20  MG   cr    45.00 x 5.99 x 10.05  

V94098 E 642 211  45° ss H   
26.00 x 6.00 x 97.00  MG   cr      
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SAAB

n 7  86.00
B207E 1998cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 110kW/150PS Petrol Turbo Intercooled TD18081

B207L 1998cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 129kW/175PS Petrol Turbo Intercooled TD18082

B207R 1998cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 154kW/210PS Petrol Turbo Intercooled TD18083

9-3 1.8 t 09/2002→ 9-3 2.0 t 09/2002→
9-3 Cabriolet Convertible 1.8 t 08/2003→ 9-3 Cabriolet Convertible 2.0 t 08/2003→
9-3 Kombi 2.0 t 03/2005→  

V94962 I 641 063  45°  H   
35.15 x 6.00 x 102.20  MB   cr      

V94964 I   45°  H   
35.05 x 6.00 x 102.20  MB   cr      

V98003 I   45°     
35.00 x 6.00 x 102.20  MB   cr      

V94963 E 641 376  45° ss H   
30.10 x 6.00 x 100.90  MG   cr      

V98004 E   45°     
30.00 x 6.00 x 100.10  MG   cr      

n 8  86.00
B308I 2962cc V6 Cyl. 24 Valves 155kW/211PS Petrol  TD5373

9000 3.0 -24 V6 CD/CDE 07/1994→12/1998 9000 3.0 -24 V6 CS/CSE 07/1994→12/1998

V91997 I 45 00 849  45°  H VAG96028 IE  HR5062 S 
32.10 x 5.97 x 102.10  MB   cr    45.00 x 5.99 x 10.05  

V91998 E 45 00 864  45° ss    
29.10 x 5.96 x 92.25  MD   cr      

n 9  90.00
B202 1985cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 127kW/172PS Petrol Turbo Intercooled TD5374

B202i 1985cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 93-96kW/126-130PS Petrol  TD3515

B202L 1985cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 132-136kW/180-185PS Petrol Turbo Intercooled TD3519

B202XL 1985cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 118-121kW/160-165PS Petrol Turbocharged TD3517

900 I 2.0 -16 01/1989→12/1993 900 I 2.0 Turbo-16 11/1985→12/1993
900 I 2.0 Turbo-16 S 01/1984→12/1993 900 I Cabriolet Convertible 2.0 Turbo-16 11/1986→06/1994
900 I Cabriolet Convertible 2.0 Turbo-16 S 11/1986→06/1994 900 I Cabriolet Convertible 2.0 -16 01/1990→06/1994
900 I Combi Coupe 2.0 -16 01/1989→08/1992 900 I Combi Coupe 2.0 Turbo-16 11/1985→06/1994
900 I Combi Coupe 2.0 Turbo-16 S 02/1984→12/1993 9000 2.0 -16 01/1989→01/1993
9000 2.0 -16 CS 01/1989→12/1998 9000 2.0 -16 Turbo 09/1984→08/1993
9000 2.0 -16 Turbo CD 09/1988→12/1998 9000 2.0 -16 Turbo CS 09/1988→12/1998

V91325 I 74 84 801  45° ss H   HR599 S 
32.10 x 6.97 x 108.30  MG   cr      

V94105 E 91 65 598  45° ss H   
29.00 x 7.00 x 108.30  MG   cr      

n 10  90.00
B202S 1985cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 104-110kW/141-150PS Petrol Turbo Intercooled TD5365

900 I 2.0 S Turbo-16 07/1991→12/1993 900 I Cabriolet Convertible 2.0 S Turbo-16 09/1991→06/1994
900 I Combi Coupe 2.0 S Turbo-16 09/1991→07/1993 9000 2.0 -16 ND Turbo 09/1993→12/1998
9000 2.0 -16 Turbo CD 09/1992→12/1998  

V91366 E   45° ss H   HR599 S 
29.10 x 6.97 x 108.30  MD   cr      
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SAAB

n 11  90.00
B204E 1985cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 108-113kW/147-154PS Petrol Turbocharged TD5372

9-3 2.0 Turbo 10/1998→09/2002 9-3 Cabriolet 2.0 Turbo 10/1998→08/2003
9000 2.0 -16 CD 09/1993→12/1998 9000 2.0 -16 ND Turbo 09/1993→12/1998
9000 2.0 -16 Turbo CD 09/1992→12/1998  

V94312 I 1378473-1  45°  H   HR599 S 
32.50 x 7.00 x 122.50  MG   cr      

V94313 E 1378474-9  45° ss H   
29.50 x 7.00 x 122.30  MG   cr      

n 12  90.00
B204I 1985cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 96kW/131PS Petrol  TD3518

B204L 1985cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 136kW/185PS Petrol Turbo Intercooled TD5369

B204R 1985cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 147kW/200PS Petrol Turbo Intercooled TD13388

9-3 2.0 i 02/1998→09/2002 9-3 2.0 SE Turbo 02/1998→09/2002
9-3 2.0 Turbo 02/1998→09/2002 9-3 Cabriolet 2.0 i 02/1998→08/2003
9-3 Cabriolet 2.0 SE Turbo 02/1998→08/2003 9-3 Cabriolet 2.0 Turbo 02/1998→08/2003
9-5 2.0 t 10/1998→ 900 II 2.0 -16 Turbo 07/1993→02/1998
900 II 2.0 i 08/1994→02/1998 900 II  Coupe 2.0 -16 Turbo 12/1993→02/1998
900 II  Coupe 2.0 i 08/1994→02/1998 900 II Cabriolet Convertible 2.0 -16 Turbo 12/1993→02/1998
900 II Cabriolet Convertible 2.0 i 12/1993→02/1998 9000 2.0 -16 CD 09/1993→12/1998
9000 2.0 -16 CS 09/1993→12/1998  

V94104 I 91 65 580  45°  H VAG96061 IE  HR599 S 
33.00 x 7.00 x 107.70  MB   cr    49.00 x 7.02 x 12.06  

V94105 E 91 65 598  45° ss H   
29.00 x 7.00 x 108.30  MG   cr      

n 13  90.00
B205E 1985cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 110kW/150PS Petrol Turbo Intercooled TD9447

9-3 2.0 Turbo 01/2001→09/2002 9-3 Cabriolet 2.0 Turbo 01/2001→08/2003
9-5 2.0 t 09/1997→ 9-5 2.0 T Biopower 09/2005→

V94363 I 91 85 851  45° Y H VAG96113 IE  HR5072 S 
33.00 x 5.00 x 107.50  MB   cr    42.80 x 5.00 x 12.00  

V94364 E 93 99 965  45° ss    
29.00 x 5.00 x 108.00  MD         

n 14  90.00
B234I 2290cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 110kW/150PS Petrol  TD3523

9-3 2.3 i 02/1998→09/2002 9-3 Cabriolet 2.3 i 02/1998→08/2003
900 II 2.3 -16 07/1993→02/1998 900 II  Coupe 2.3 -16 12/1993→02/1998
900 II Cabriolet Convertible 2.3 -16 12/1993→02/1998 9000 2.3 -16 CD 08/1989→12/1998
9000 2.3 -16 CDE 09/1993→12/1998 9000 2.3 -16 CS 09/1989→12/1998
9000 2.3 -16 CSE 09/1993→12/1998  

V91325 I 74 84 801  45° ss H   HR599 S 
32.10 x 6.97 x 108.30  MG   cr      

V94105 E 91 65 598  45° ss H   
29.00 x 7.00 x 108.30  MG   cr      
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SAAB

n 15  90.00
B234L 2290cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 143-147kW/195-200PS Petrol Turbocharged TD3525

9000 2.3 -16 CD Turbo 07/1990→12/1998 9000 2.3 -16 Turbo 09/1990→12/1998

V94104 I 91 65 580  45°  H VAG96061 IE  HR599 S 
33.00 x 7.00 x 107.70  MB   cr    49.00 x 7.02 x 12.06  

V94105 E 91 65 598  45° ss H   
29.00 x 7.00 x 108.30  MG   cr      

n 16  90.00
B234R 2290cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 162-165kW/220-225PS Petrol Turbocharged TD3524

9000 2.3 -16 Aero CS 02/1993→12/1998  

V94104 I 91 65 580  45°  H   HR599 S 
33.00 x 7.00 x 107.70  MB   cr      

V94105 E 91 65 598  45° ss H   
29.00 x 7.00 x 108.30  MG   cr      

n 17  90.00
B235L 2290cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 162-184kW/220PS Petrol Turbo Intercooled TD18090

B235R 2290cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 165-184kW/224-250PS Petrol Turbo Intercooled TD18089

9-3 2.3 09/1999→01/2002 9-3 2.3 Turbo 10/1998→09/2002
9-3 Cabriolet 2.3 09/1999→01/2002 9-3 Cabriolet 2.3 Turbo 10/1999→08/2003
9-5 2.3 Turbo 10/1999→  

V94363 I 91 85 851  45° Y H VAG96113 IE  HR5072 S 
33.00 x 5.00 x 107.50  MB   cr    42.80 x 5.00 x 12.00  

V94364 E 93 99 965  45° ss    
29.00 x 5.00 x 108.00  MD         
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Engine Index • Indice des moteurs • Indice de motores
Indice per motore • Motorverzeichnis

ccm 9x x

SAME

982/982-034 98.00 1810 2 4 Diesel 1
983 98.00 2715 3 6 Diesel 2
984 98.00 3620 4 8 Diesel 3
985/041 98.00 4524 5 10 Diesel 4
986 98.00 5428 6 12 Diesel 5
1003 P 100.00 2827 3 6 Diesel 6
1004 P 100.00 3770 4 8 Diesel 7
1006 P 100.00 5655 6 12 Diesel 8
1054 105.00 4155 4 8 Diesel 9
1054 P 105.00 4156 4 8 Diesel 10
1054 PT 105.00 4156 4 8 Diesel 11
1055 P 105.00 5195 5 10 Diesel 12
1056 P 105.00 6234 6 12 Diesel 13
1056/L 105.00 6234 6 12 Diesel 14
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SAME

n 1  98.00
982/982-034 1810cc 2 Cyl. 4 Valves  Diesel  FM4118

Aurora  Corsaro 
Delfino 01/1973→ Drago 
Sirenetta 01/1973→ Vigneron 

V91534 I   45°  H   
42.00 x 9.00 x 148.00  MB         

V91535 E   45°     
40.00 x 9.00 x 148.00  MD         

n 2  98.00
983 2715cc 3 Cyl. 6 Valves  Diesel  FM4119

Aurora 01/1973→ Corsaro 
Delfino  Drago 
Falcon 01/1973→ Sirenetta 
Vigneron   

V91534 I   45°  H   
42.00 x 9.00 x 148.00  MB         

V91535 E   45°     
40.00 x 9.00 x 148.00  MD         

n 3  98.00
984 3620cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves  Diesel  FM4122

Aurora  C754 01/1973→
Corsaro 01/1973→ Delfino 
Drago  Falcon 
R654DT 01/1973→ R684DT 01/1973→
R754DT 01/1973→ Sirenetta 
Vigneron   

V91534 I   45°  H   
42.00 x 9.00 x 148.00  MB         

V91535 E   45°     
40.00 x 9.00 x 148.00  MD         

n 4  98.00
985/041 4524cc 5 Cyl. 10 Valves  Diesel  FM9142

Panther 01/1973→ Taurus 

V91534 I   45°  H   
42.00 x 9.00 x 148.00  MB         

V91535 E   45°     
40.00 x 9.00 x 148.00  MD         

n 5  98.00
986 5428cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves  Diesel  FM9143

Condor  Corsaro 
Panther  Tiger 

V91534 I   45°  H   
42.00 x 9.00 x 148.00  MB         

V91535 E   45°     
40.00 x 9.00 x 148.00  MD         
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SAME

n 6  100.00
1003 P 2827cc 3 Cyl. 6 Valves  Diesel  FM4144

C55  C554 
Condor  Ergomatic 

V91543 E   45°     
42.00 x 8.00 x 147.90  MG   cr      

n 7  100.00
1004 P 3770cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves  Diesel  FM9144

70  Syncro 

V91543 E   45°     
42.00 x 8.00 x 147.90  MG   cr      

n 8  100.00
1006 P 5655cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves  Diesel  FM9145

110   

V91543 E   45°     
42.00 x 8.00 x 147.90  MG   cr      

n 9  105.00
1054 4155cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves  Diesel  FM4149

Buffalo  Minitauro 
Saturno   

V91534 I   45°  H   
42.00 x 9.00 x 148.00  MB         
Eng.→18.039        

V91535 E   45°     
40.00 x 9.00 x 148.00  MD         
Eng.→18.039        

n 10  105.00
1054 P 4156cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves  Diesel  FM9146

Buffalo  Drago 
Laser  Leopard 
Saturno  Tiger 

V91542 I   45°     
44.00 x 8.00 x 147.90  MG   cr      

V91543 E   45°     
42.00 x 8.00 x 147.90  MG   cr      

n 11  105.00
1054 PT 4156cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves  Diesel Turbocharged FM9148

90 01/1979→  

V91543 E   45°     
42.00 x 8.00 x 147.90  MG   cr      
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SAME

n 12  105.00
1055 P 5195cc 5 Cyl. 10 Valves  Diesel  FM4124

Buffalo  Drago 
Laser  Leopard 
Saturno  Tiger 

V91542 I   45°     
44.00 x 8.00 x 147.90  MG   cr      

V91543 E   45°     
42.00 x 8.00 x 147.90  MG   cr      

n 13  105.00
1056 P 6234cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves  Diesel  FM4125

Buffalo  Drago 01/1973→
Leopard  Saturno 
Tiger   

V91542 I   45°     
44.00 x 8.00 x 147.90  MG   cr      

V91543 E   45°     
42.00 x 8.00 x 147.90  MG   cr      

n 14  105.00
1056/L 6234cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves  Diesel  FM9147

Buffalo 01/1973→ Minitauro 
Saturno   

V91534 I   45°  H   
42.00 x 9.00 x 148.00  MB         

V91535 E   45°     
40.00 x 9.00 x 148.00  MD         
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SAVIEM

n 1  98.00
712.01 3320cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 63-65kW/86-88PS Diesel  TD7136

712.03 3320cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 51kW/70PS Diesel  TD7634

712.04 3320cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 51-58kW/70-79PS Diesel  TD7635

712-01-01 3320cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 68kW/92PS Diesel  TD3546

712-01-04 3320cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 54kW/73PS Diesel  TD8765

V95009 I   30° Y    
45.80 x 9.96 x 140.20  MG   cr      

V95010 E   45°  H   
39.00 x 9.94 x 140.20  MG   cr      

n 2  98.00
712-01-03 3320cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 54kW/73PS Diesel  TD8769

V91857 I 5000 044 429  45°   VAG92387 I  
46.00 x 10.00 x 140.00  MD   cr    86.00 x 10.00 x 16.00  

V95009 I   30° Y  VAG92389 E  
45.80 x 9.96 x 140.20  MG   cr    67.00 x 10.00 x 16.00  

V95010 E   45°  H   
39.00 x 9.94 x 140.20  MG   cr      

n 3  102.00
720-12 3595cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 65kW/88PS Diesel  TD6217

V91857 I 5000 044 429  45°   VAG92387 I  
46.00 x 10.00 x 140.00  MD   cr    86.00 x 10.00 x 16.00  

V95009 I   30° Y  VAG92389 E  
45.80 x 9.96 x 140.20  MG   cr    67.00 x 10.00 x 16.00  

V95010 E   45°  H   
39.00 x 9.94 x 140.20  MG   cr      

n 4  102.00
720 3596cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 66kW/89PS Diesel  TD7638

720-01-01 3596cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 74kW/100PS Diesel  TD3547

720-01-02 3596cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 74kW/100PS Diesel  TD8776

720-01-08 3596cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 65-68kW/88-92PS Diesel  TD5869

V95009 I   30° Y    
45.80 x 9.96 x 140.20  MG   cr      

V95010 E   45°  H   
39.00 x 9.94 x 140.20  MG   cr      

n 5  102.00
797 5489cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 98-110kW/133-150PS Diesel  TD7135

V91857 I 5000 044 429  45°   VAG92387 I  
46.00 x 10.00 x 140.00  MD   cr    86.00 x 10.00 x 16.00  

V95009 I   30° Y  VAG92389 E  
45.80 x 9.96 x 140.20  MG   cr    67.00 x 10.00 x 16.00  

V95010 E   45°  H   
39.00 x 9.94 x 140.20  MG   cr      
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SAVIEM

n 6  102.00
797.02 5489cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 100kW/136PS Diesel  TD7641

797.03 5489cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 100kW/136PS Diesel  TD7677

797.04 5489cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 100kW/136PS Diesel  TD7728

V95009 I   30° Y    
45.80 x 9.96 x 140.20  MG   cr      

V95010 E   45°  H   
39.00 x 9.94 x 140.20  MG   cr      

n 7  102.00
797-10 5490cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 98kW/133PS Diesel  TD8754

798-13 5490cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 111kW/151PS Diesel Turbocharged TD5870

V95009 I   30° Y    
45.80 x 9.96 x 140.20  MG   cr      

V95010 E   45°  H   
39.00 x 9.94 x 140.20  MG   cr      

n 8  102.00
798-10 5490cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 111kW/151PS Diesel Turbocharged TD6218

V95009 I   30° Y  VAG92387 I  
45.80 x 9.96 x 140.20  MG   cr    86.00 x 10.00 x 16.00  

V95010 E   45°  H VAG92389 E  
39.00 x 9.94 x 140.20  MG   cr    67.00 x 10.00 x 16.00  
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Engine Index • Indice des moteurs • Indice de motores
Indice per motore • Motorverzeichnis

ccm 9x x

SCANIA

332 115.00 12470 8 16 Diesel 5
D 11 LB16 127.00 11022 6 12 Diesel 6
D 11 LB18/D 11 LB20/D 11 LB22/D 11 LB24/D 11 LB26 127.00 11022 6 12 Diesel 6
D 11.01 LB24 / LB26 127.00 11022 6 12 Diesel 6
D 11.02 LB20 / LB22 127.00 11022 6 12 Diesel 6
D 11.04 C01 127.00 11022 6 12 Diesel 6
DC 12.01 127.00 11706 6 24 Diesel 14
DC 12.03 127.00 11706 6 24 Diesel 14
DN 8 115.00 7800 6 12 Diesel 1
DN 9.01 115.00 8475 6 12 Diesel 2
DN 11.06 C 127.00 11022 6 12 Diesel 6
DS 11 / D11 127.00 11022 6 12 Diesel 7
DS 11 LB21 127.00 11022 6 12 Diesel 6
DS 11 LB23 / LB24 / LB26 127.00 11022 6 12 Diesel 6
DS 11.01 127.00 11022 6 12 Diesel 7
DS 11.01 LB21/DS 11.01 LB24 127.00 11022 6 12 Diesel 6
DS 11.02 LB23 / LB26 127.00 11022 6 12 Diesel 6
DS 11.11 LB01 / LB02 127.00 11022 6 12 Diesel 6
DS 11.14 127.00 11022 6 12 Diesel 7
DS 11.15 127.00 11022 6 12 Diesel 7
DS 11.18 127.00 11022 6 12 Diesel 7
DS 11.18 L01 / L02 127.00 11022 6 12 Diesel 6
DS 11.34 127.00 11022 6 12 Diesel 8
DS 11.71 C 127.00 11022 6 12 Diesel 6
DS 11.73 127.00 11022 6 12 Diesel 8
DS 11.74 C 127.00 11022 6 12 Diesel 6
DS 11.74 C01 127.00 11022 6 12 Diesel 6
DS 11.74 CO1 127.00 11022 6 12 Diesel 6
DS 11.75 127.00 11022 6 12 Diesel 9
DS 14 127.00 14190 8 16 Diesel 15
DS 14 LB 08 127.00 14190 8 16 Diesel 15
DS 14.01 L 01 127.00 14190 8 16 Diesel 15
DS 14.01 LB08 127.00 14190 8 16 Diesel 16
DS 14.06 L01 / L02 / L03 127.00 14190 8 16 Diesel 17
DS 14.07 127.00 14190 8 16 Diesel 15
DS 1402 A03/DS 1402 A04/DS 1402 A05 127.00 14190 8 16 Diesel 16
DS 8.05 115.00 7800 6 12 Diesel 1
DS 8.06 115.00 7800 6 12 Diesel 1
DS 9 115.00 8475 6 12 Diesel 3
DS 9.01 115.00 8475 6 12 Diesel 2
DS 9.02 115.00 8475 6 12 Diesel 2
DS 9.03 B 01 115.00 8475 6 12 Diesel 2
DS 9.03 B 02 115.00 8475 6 12 Diesel 2
DS 9.05 115.00 8475 6 12 Diesel 2
DS 9.05 B 01 115.00 8475 6 12 Diesel 2
DS 9.05 B 02 115.00 8475 6 12 Diesel 2
DS 9.06 115.00 8475 6 12 Diesel 2
DS 9.08 115.00 8475 6 12 Diesel 2
DSC 9 115.00 8475 6 12 Diesel 4
DSC 9.01 115.00 8475 6 12 Diesel 2
DSC 9.02 115.00 8475 6 12 Diesel 2
DSC 9.07 115.00 8475 6 12 Diesel 2
DSC 9.08 115.00 8475 6 12 Diesel 2
DSC 9.09 115.00 8475 6 12 Diesel 2
DSC 9.10 115.00 8475 6 12 Diesel 2
DSC 11 01 L01 / L02 127.00 11022 6 12 Diesel 6
DSC 11.01 127.00 11022 6 12 Diesel 8
DSC 11.04 127.00 11022 6 12 Diesel 10
DSC 11.04 C01 127.00 11022 6 12 Diesel 11
DSC 11.06 127.00 11022 6 12 Diesel 10
DSC 11.08 127.00 11022 6 12 Diesel 8
DSC 11.10 127.00 11022 6 12 Diesel 8
DSC 11.12 127.00 11022 6 12 Diesel 12
DSC 11.13 127.00 11022 6 12 Diesel 12
DSC 11.16 127.00 11022 6 12 Diesel 10
DSC 11.17 127.00 11022 6 12 Diesel 12
DSC 11.18 127.00 11022 6 12 Diesel 12
DSC 11.21 127.00 11022 6 12 Diesel 10
DSC 11.22 127.00 11022 6 12 Diesel 13
DSC 11.23 127.00 11022 6 12 Diesel 10
DSC 11.24 127.00 11022 6 12 Diesel 13
DSC 11.27 C02 127.00 11022 6 12 Diesel 10
DSC 11.30 127.00 11022 6 12 Diesel 10
DSC 11.70 127.00 11022 6 12 Diesel 13
DSC 11.79 127.00 11022 6 12 Diesel 13
DSC 11.81 127.00 11022 6 12 Diesel 13
DSC 12 127.00 11706 6 12 Diesel 14
DSC 12.01 127.00 11706 6 24 Diesel 14
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DSC 12.02 127.00 11706 6 24 Diesel 14
DSC 12.05 127.00 11706 6 24 Diesel 14
DSC 14.01 127.00 14190 8 16 Diesel 17
DSC 14.02 127.00 14190 8 16 Diesel 17
DSC 14.03 127.00 14190 8 16 Diesel 17
DSC 14.04 127.00 14190 8 16 Diesel 17
DSC 14.06 127.00 14190 8 16 Diesel 17
DSC 14.08 127.00 14190 8 16 Diesel 17
DSC 14.09 127.00 14190 8 16 Diesel 17
DSC 14.10 127.00 14190 8 16 Diesel 17
DSC 14.13 127.00 14190 8 16 Diesel 17
DSC 14.15 127.00 14190 8 16 Diesel 17
DSC 1401 L01 127.00 14190 8 16 Diesel 17
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SCANIA

n 1  115.00
DN 8 7800cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 120kW/163PS Diesel  FM5020

DS 8.05 7800cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 155kW/211PS Diesel Turbocharged TD8839

DS 8.06 7800cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 140kW/190PS Diesel Turbocharged TD8840

2 - series 82 H/210 01/1981→12/1986 2 - series 82 M/190 10/1982→03/1988
2 - series 82 M/210 01/1981→12/1986 B86 01/1975→12/1982

V34965 E 136 11 96  45° ss  VAG92167 E  
42.11 x 10.94 x 169.04  MD   cr    73.00 x 11.02 x 18.03  

n 2  115.00
DN 9.01 8475cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 150kW/204PS Diesel  TD8843

DS 9.01 8475cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 180-185kW/245-252PS Diesel Turbocharged TD8844

DS 9.02 8475cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 162-180kW/220/245PS Diesel Turbocharged TD8845

DS 9.03 B 01 8475cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 150kW/204PS Diesel Turbocharged TD5875

DS 9.03 B 02 8475cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 150kW/204PS Diesel Turbocharged TD6223

DS 9.05 8475cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 167/187kW/220/246PS Diesel Turbocharged TD8846

DS 9.05 B 01 8475cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 181kW/246PS Diesel Turbocharged TD5876

DS 9.05 B 02 8475cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 181kW/246PS Diesel Turbocharged TD6224

DS 9.06 8475cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 167kW/227PS Diesel Turbocharged TD8847

DS 9.08 8475cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 150kW/204PS Diesel Turbocharged TD8850

DSC 9.01 8475cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 202kW/275PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD8848

DSC 9.02 8475cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 207kW/282PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD8849

DSC 9.07 8475cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 185kW/252PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD8851

DSC 9.08 8475cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 208kW/283PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD8810

DSC 9.09 8475cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 184kW/250PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD13068

DSC 9.10 8475cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 162kW/220PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD8852

2 - series 92 H/245 01/1985→12/1988 2 - series 92 H/275 01/1985→12/1988
2 - series 92 M/245 01/1985→12/1988 2 - series 92 M/275 01/1985→12/1988
3 - series 93 H/220 12/1991→12/1996 3 - series 93 H/250 03/1988→12/1996
3 - series 93 H/280 12/1991→12/1996 3 - series 93 M/210 03/1988→12/1991
3 - series 93 M/220 12/1991→12/1996 3 - series 93 M/230 03/1988→12/1991
3 - series 93 M/250 03/1988→12/1996 3 - series 93 M/280 03/1988→12/1996
3 - series T 93 H/250 01/1990→12/1996 3 - series T 93 H/280 12/1991→12/1996

V91177 I   20° ss H VAG92166 I  VS6342 I 1
51.10 x 10.95 x 162.75  MG   cr    80.00 x 11.02 x 18.03  45.05 x 53.08 x 7.45 (20°)

V94579 I 131 90 81  20°  H VAG92167 E  VS6343 E 1
51.00 x 11.00 x 162.50  MG   cr    73.00 x 11.02 x 18.03  39.08 x 49.10 x 9.75 (45°)

V91178 E 136 08 33  45° ss    
44.10 x 10.94 x 162.50  MD   cr      
1 Fully finished 1 Fertiggeschliffene 1 Entierement finis 1 Totalmente acabada 1 Finite

D

B C

E

G F

H

J

K

OE MAT.B x C x D E x F x G H x J x K (      )
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SCANIA

n 3  115.00
DS 9 8475cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves  Diesel Turbocharged FM3926

40  41 
46  47 
48  49 
50  51 
52  53 
54  55 
56  57 
58  59 
60   

V91177 I   20° ss H VAG92166 I  VS6342 I 1
51.10 x 10.95 x 162.75  MG   cr    80.00 x 11.02 x 18.03  45.05 x 53.08 x 7.45 (20°)

V94579 I 131 90 81  20°  H VAG92167 E  VS6343 E 1
51.00 x 11.00 x 162.50  MG   cr    73.00 x 11.02 x 18.03  39.08 x 49.10 x 9.75 (45°)

V91178 E 136 08 33  45° ss    
44.10 x 10.94 x 162.50  MD   cr      
1 Fully finished 1 Fertiggeschliffene 1 Entierement finis 1 Totalmente acabada 1 Finite

n 4  115.00
DSC 9 8475cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 162-240kW/220-310PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled FM13926

P94CB 07/1996→ P94DB 07/1996→
P94LB 07/1996→  

V91177 I   20° ss H VAG92166 I  VS6342 I 1
51.10 x 10.95 x 162.75  MG   cr    80.00 x 11.02 x 18.03  45.05 x 53.08 x 7.45 (20°)

V94579 I 131 90 81  20°  H VAG92167 E  VS6343 E 1
51.00 x 11.00 x 162.50  MG   cr    73.00 x 11.02 x 18.03  39.08 x 49.10 x 9.75 (45°)

V91178 E 136 08 33  45° ss    
44.10 x 10.94 x 162.50  MD   cr      
1 Fully finished 1 Fertiggeschliffene 1 Entierement finis 1 Totalmente acabada 1 Finite

n 5  115.00
332 12470cc 8 Cyl. 16 Valves  Diesel  FM2904

LB80 01/1954→ LB81 01/1954→
LB86 01/1954→  

V34965 E 136 11 96  45° ss    
42.11 x 10.94 x 169.04  MD   cr      

D

B C

E

G F

H

J

K

OE MAT.B x C x D E x F x G H x J x K (      )
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SCANIA

n 6  127.00
D 11 LB16 11022cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 149kW/203PS Diesel  FM5096

D 11 LB18/D 11 LB20/D 11 LB22/ 11022cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 149kW/203PS Diesel  FM1584
D 11 LB24/D 11 LB26

D 11.01 LB24 / LB26 11022cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 149kW/203PS Diesel  FM5090

D 11.02 LB20 / LB22 11022cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 149kW/203PS Diesel  FM5091

D 11.04 C01 11022cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 149kW/203PS Diesel  FM5026

DN 11.06 C 11022cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 143-149kW/194-203PS Diesel  TD8817

DS 11 LB21 11022cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 203kW/276PS Diesel Turbocharged FM3844

DS 11 LB23 / LB24 / LB26 11022cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 203/245kW/276/333PS Diesel Turbocharged FM5092

DS 11.01 LB21/DS 11.01 LB24 11022cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 245kW/333PS Diesel Turbocharged FM5094

DS 11.02 LB23 / LB26 11022cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 203/245kW/275/333PS Diesel Turbocharged FM5093

DS 11.11 LB01 / LB02 11022cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 203/245kW/275/333PS Diesel Turbocharged FM5028

DS 11.18 L01 / L02 11022cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 203/245kW/275/333PS Diesel Turbocharged FM5030

DS 11.71 C 11022cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 189kW/257PS Diesel Turbocharged TD5878

DS 11.71 C 11022cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 189kW/257PS Diesel Turbocharged FM5033

DS 11.74 C 11022cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 189kW/257PS Diesel Turbocharged TD6226

DS 11.74 C01 11022cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves  Diesel Turbocharged FM5080

DS 11.74 CO1 11022cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves  Diesel Turbocharged FM25080

DSC 11 01 L01 / L02 11022cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 203/245kW/275/333PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled FM5035

BR112DH  G112E 01/1981→
G112H 01/1981→ G112M 01/1981→
K414 01/1977→ K414B 01/1977→
K420 01/1977→ K424 01/1977→
K425 01/1977→ K425B 01/1977→
K435 01/1977→ LB111 01/1977→12/1980
LBS111 01/1977→12/1980 LBT111 01/1977→12/1980
N113CLB  N113CRB 
P112E 01/1981→ P112H 01/1981→
P112M 01/1981→ R112E 01/1981→
R112H 01/1981→ R112M 01/1981→
T112E 01/1977→ T112H 01/1977→

V91200 I 136 08 36  20° ss  VAG92166 I  VS6104 E 1
54.20 x 10.95 x 162.70  MG   cr    80.00 x 11.02 x 18.03  40.60 x 52.03 x 10.35 (45°)

V91201 I   20°   VAG92167 E  VS6344 I 1
54.20 x 10.95 x 162.70  MG   cr    73.00 x 11.02 x 18.03  47.50 x 56.03 x 7.45 (20°)

V34963 E 232018  45° ss    
45.11 x 10.94 x 162.51  MD   cr      
1 Fully finished 1 Fertiggeschliffene 1 Entierement finis 1 Totalmente acabada 1 Finite

D

B C

E

G F

H

J

K

OE MAT.B x C x D E x F x G H x J x K (      )
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SCANIA

n 7  127.00
DS 11 / D11 11022cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 140-149kW/190-203PS Diesel  TD8794

DS 11.01 11022cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 184-202kW/250-275PS Diesel Turbocharged TD5874

DS 11.14 11022cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 206-245kW/280-333PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD6222

DS 11.15 11022cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 224-245kW/305-333PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD8803

DS 11.18 11022cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 254kW/345PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD8857

2 - series 112 H/280 01/1981→12/1986 2 - series 112 H/305 01/1981→12/1986
2 - series 112 M/305 01/1981→12/1986  

V35036 I 136 11 90  30° ss  VAG92166 I  VS6103 I 2
54.10 x 10.95 x 162.51  MD   cr    80.00 x 11.02 x 18.03  47.50 x 56.03 x 7.65 (30°)
→12/73      VAG92167 E  →12/73

V91200 I 136 08 36  20° ss  73.00 x 11.02 x 18.03  VS6344 I 2
54.20 x 10.95 x 162.70  MG   cr      47.50 x 56.03 x 7.45 (20°)
12/73→        12/73→

V91201 I   20°     VS6104 E 2
54.20 x 10.95 x 162.70  MG   cr      40.60 x 52.03 x 10.35 (45°)
12/73→        VS6345 E 2
V34963 E 232018  45° ss    38.00 x 52.01 x 10.35 (45°)
45.11 x 10.94 x 162.51  MD   cr      

V91202 E 1 139 75 21  45° ss    
44.75 x 10.94 x 162.70  MD   cr      
1 Not for engines with incresed exhaust  1 Nict fur Motoren mit erhohter Abgasbremsleistung 1 N'est pas pour moteurs avec elever frein gaz  1 No para motores con elevada potencia de frenado  1 Not for engines with incresed exhaust 

 brake capacity  residuel alimentation del gas de escape brake capacity

2 Fully finished 2 Fertiggeschliffene 2 Entierement finis 2 Totalmente acabada 2 Finite

n 8  127.00
DS 11.34 11022cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 228kW/310PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD8869

DS 11.73 11022cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 228-230kW/310-313PS Diesel Turbocharged TD8859

DSC 11.01 11022cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 230kW/313PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD8811

DSC 11.08 11022cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 228kW/310PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD8823

DSC 11.10 11022cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 280kW/381PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD8877

3 - series 113 H/310 05/1988→12/1991 3 - series bus K 113 11/1990→
3 - series bus L 113 CLB 01/1990→12/1996 Cityliner N 116 09/1990→
Jetliner N 214 09/1990→09/1993 Skyliner N 122 09/1990→09/1992
Spaceliner N 117 09/1990→  

V91200 I 136 08 36  20° ss  VAG92166 I  VS6104 E 2
54.20 x 10.95 x 162.70  MG   cr    80.00 x 11.02 x 18.03  40.60 x 52.03 x 10.35 (45°)

V91201 I   20°   VAG92167 E  Eng.→5307928;4070104

54.20 x 10.95 x 162.70  MG   cr    73.00 x 11.02 x 18.03  VS6345 E 2
V34963 E 232018  45° ss    38.00 x 52.01 x 10.35 (45°)
45.11 x 10.94 x 162.51  MD   cr      Eng.5307929;4070105→

V91202 E 1 139 75 21  45° ss    VS6344 I 2
44.75 x 10.94 x 162.70  MD   cr      47.50 x 56.03 x 7.45 (20°)
1 Not for engines with incresed exhaust 1 Nict fur Motoren mit erhohter Abgasbremsleistung 1 N'est pas pour moteurs avec elever frein gaz  1 No para motores con elevada potencia de frenado  1 Not for engines with incresed exhaust 

 brake capacity  residuel alimentation del gas de escape brake capacity

2 Fully finished 2 Fertiggeschliffene 2 Entierement finis 2 Totalmente acabada 2 Finite

D

B C

E

G F

H

J

K

OE MAT.B x C x D E x F x G H x J x K (      )
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SCANIA

n 9  127.00
DS 11.75 11022cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 228-230kW/310-313PS Diesel Turbocharged TD8821

3 - series 113 H/310 01/1990→12/1991  

V35036 I 136 11 90  30° ss  VAG92166 I  VS6103 I 2
54.10 x 10.95 x 162.51  MD   cr    80.00 x 11.02 x 18.03  47.50 x 56.03 x 7.65 (30°)

V91200 I 136 08 36  20° ss  VAG92167 E  VS6104 E 2
54.20 x 10.95 x 162.70  MG   cr    73.00 x 11.02 x 18.03  40.60 x 52.03 x 10.35 (45°)

V34963 E 232018  45° ss    VS6344 I 2
45.11 x 10.94 x 162.51  MD   cr      47.50 x 56.03 x 7.45 (20°)

V91202 E 1 139 75 21  45° ss    
44.75 x 10.94 x 162.70  MD   cr      
1 Not for engines with incresed exhaust  1 Nict fur Motoren mit erhohter Abgasbremsleistung 1 N'est pas pour moteurs avec elever frein gaz  1 No para motores con elevada potencia de frenado  1 Not for engines with incresed exhaust 

 brake capacity  residuel alimentation del gas de escape brake capacity

2 Fully finished 2 Fertiggeschliffene 2 Entierement finis 2 Totalmente acabada 2 Finite

n 10  127.00
DSC 11.04 11022cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 189-245kW/257-333PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD8868

DSC 11.06 11022cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 229kW/311PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD8863

DSC 11.16 11022cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 239kW/325PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD8879

DSC 11.21 11022cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 235-266kW/320-362PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD8812

DSC 11.23 11022cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 266kW/362PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD8814

DSC 11.27 C02 11022cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 180-200kW/245-272PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD8871

DSC 11.27 C02 11022cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 180-200kW/245-272PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled FM5083

DSC 11.30 11022cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 265-280kW/360-381PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD8881

3 - series 113 E/320 11/1991→12/1996 3 - series 113 E/360 01/1990→12/1996
3 - series 113 H/310 05/1988→12/1991 3 - series 113 H/320 01/1990→12/1996
3 - series 113 H/360 01/1990→12/1996 3 - series 113 M/320 01/1990→12/1996
3 - series 113 M/360 01/1990→12/1996 3 - series T 113 E/320 01/1990→12/1996
3 - series T 113 E/360 01/1990→12/1996 3 - series T 113 H/320 01/1990→12/1996
3 - series T 113 H/360 01/1990→12/1996 Cityliner N 116 09/1990→
Jetliner N 214 09/1990→09/1993 N113CLB 01/1991→
Spaceliner N 117 09/1990→  

V91200 I 136 08 36  20° ss  VAG92166 I  VS6104 E 1
54.20 x 10.95 x 162.70  MG   cr    80.00 x 11.02 x 18.03  40.60 x 52.03 x 10.35 (45°)

V91201 I   20°   VAG92167 E  VS6344 I 1
54.20 x 10.95 x 162.70  MG   cr    73.00 x 11.02 x 18.03  47.50 x 56.03 x 7.45 (20°)

V34963 E 232018  45° ss    VS6345 E 1
45.11 x 10.94 x 162.51  MD   cr      38.00 x 52.01 x 10.35 (45°)
1 Fully finished 1 Fertiggeschliffene 1 Entierement finis 1 Totalmente acabada 1 Finite

n 11  127.00
DSC 11.04 C01 11022cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves  Diesel Turbo Intercooled FM5036

N113CLB   

V91200 I 136 08 36  20° ss  VAG92166 I  VS6104 E 2
54.20 x 10.95 x 162.70  MG   cr    80.00 x 11.02 x 18.03  40.60 x 52.03 x 10.35 (45°)

V91201 I   20°   VAG92167 E  VS6344 I 2
54.20 x 10.95 x 162.70  MG   cr    73.00 x 11.02 x 18.03  47.50 x 56.03 x 7.45 (20°)

V34963 E 232018  45° ss    
45.11 x 10.94 x 162.51  MD   cr      

V91202 E 1 139 75 21  45° ss    
44.75 x 10.94 x 162.70  MD   cr      
1 Not for engines with incresed exhaust  1 Nict fur Motoren mit erhohter Abgasbremsleistung 1 N'est pas pour moteurs avec elever frein gaz  1 No para motores con elevada potencia de frenado  1 Not for engines with incresed exhaust 

 brake capacity  residuel alimentation del gas de escape brake capacity

2 Fully finished 2 Fertiggeschliffene 2 Entierement finis 2 Totalmente acabada 2 Finite

D

B C

E

G F

H

J

K

OE MAT.B x C x D E x F x G H x J x K (      )



720

SCANIA

n 12  127.00
DSC 11.12 11022cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 227/260kW/310/354PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD8861

DSC 11.13 11022cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 267kW/363PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD8878

DSC 11.17 11022cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 237kW/322PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD8880

DSC 11.18 11022cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 267kW/363PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD8826

3 - series 113 E/320 11/1991→12/1996 3 - series 113 E/360 01/1990→12/1996
3 - series 113 H/320 01/1990→12/1996 3 - series 113 H/360 05/1988→12/1996
3 - series 113 M/320 01/1990→12/1996 3 - series 113 M/360 05/1988→12/1996
3 - series T 113 E/320 01/1990→12/1996 3 - series T 113 E/360 01/1990→12/1996
3 - series T 113 H/320 01/1990→12/1996 3 - series T 113 H/360 01/1990→12/1996
Cityliner N 116 09/1990→09/1993 Jetliner N 214 09/1990→09/1992
Skyliner N 122 09/1990→09/1992 Skyliner N 122/3 09/1990→09/1993
Spaceliner N 117 09/1990→09/1993 Spaceliner N 117/3 09/1990→09/1993
Transliner N 316 09/1990→09/1992  

V91200 I 136 08 36  20° ss  VAG92166 I  VS6104 E 1
54.20 x 10.95 x 162.70  MG   cr    80.00 x 11.02 x 18.03  40.60 x 52.03 x 10.35 (45°)

V91201 I   20°   VAG92167 E  Eng.→5307928;4070104

54.20 x 10.95 x 162.70  MG   cr    73.00 x 11.02 x 18.03  VS6345 E 1
V34963 E 232018  45° ss    38.00 x 52.01 x 10.35 (45°)
45.11 x 10.94 x 162.51  MD   cr      Eng.5307929;4070105→

        VS6344 I 1
        47.50 x 56.03 x 7.45 (20°)
1 Fully finished 1 Fertiggeschliffene 1 Entierement finis 1 Totalmente acabada 1 Finite

n 13  127.00
DSC 11.22 11022cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 280kW/381PS Diesel Bi-Turbo Intercooled TD8813

DSC 11.24 11022cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 191kW/260PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD8870

DSC 11.70 11022cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 280kW/381PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD8884

DSC 11.79 11022cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 250kW/340PS Diesel Bi-Turbo Intercooler TD12768

DSC 11.81 11022cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 305kW/415PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD17286

3 - series 113 E/380 01/1991→12/1996 3 - series 113 H/380 01/1991→12/1996
3 - series 113 M/380 01/1991→12/1996 3 - series bus K 113 01/1991→12/1997
3 - series bus K 113 CLB 07/1990→12/1996 3 - series bus L 113 CLB 11/1993→12/1996
4 - series 114 C/340 05/1996→ 4 - series 114 G/340 05/1996→
4 - series 114 L/340 05/1996→ 4 - series T 114 G/340 05/1996→
4 - series T 114 L/340 05/1996→  

V91200 I 136 08 36  20° ss  VAG92166 I  VS6104 E 2
54.20 x 10.95 x 162.70  MG   cr    80.00 x 11.02 x 18.03  40.60 x 52.03 x 10.35 (45°)

V91201 I   20°   VAG92167 E  VS6344 I 2
54.20 x 10.95 x 162.70  MG   cr    73.00 x 11.02 x 18.03  47.50 x 56.03 x 7.45 (20°)

V34963 E 232018  45° ss    VS6345 E 2
45.11 x 10.94 x 162.51  MD   cr      38.00 x 52.01 x 10.35 (45°)

V91202 E 1 139 75 21  45° ss    
44.75 x 10.94 x 162.70  MD   cr      
1 Not for engines with incresed exhaust 1 Nict fur Motoren mit erhohter Abgasbremsleistung 1 N'est pas pour moteurs avec elever frein gaz  1 No para motores con elevada potencia de frenado  1 Not for engines with incresed exhaust 

 brake capacity  residuel alimentation del gas de escape brake capacity

2 Fully finished 2 Fertiggeschliffene 2 Entierement finis 2 Totalmente acabada 2 Finite

D

B C

E

G F

H

J

K

OE MAT.B x C x D E x F x G H x J x K (      )
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SCANIA

n 14  127.00
DC 12.01 11706cc 6 Cyl. 24 Valves 309kW/420PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD15418

DC 12.03 11706cc 6 Cyl. 24 Valves 308kW/420PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD16852

DSC 12 11706cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 244-496kW/332-675PS Diesel  FM6081

DSC 12.01 11706cc 6 Cyl. 24 Valves 294kW/400PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD8892

DSC 12.02 11706cc 6 Cyl. 24 Valves 265kW/360PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD8893

DSC 12.05 11706cc 6 Cyl. 24 Valves 309kW/420PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD12870

4 - series 124 C/360 09/1996→ 4 - series 124 C/400 09/1996→
4 - series 124 G/360 05/1996→ 4 - series 124 G/400 05/1996→
4 - series 124 G/420  4 - series 124 L/360 09/1996→
4 - series 124 L/400 09/1996→ 4 - series 124 L/420 09/1997→
4 - series T 124 C/360 09/1995→ 4 - series T 124 C/400 05/1996→
4 - series T 124 C/420 05/1996→ 4 - series T 124 G/360 03/1997→
4 - series T 124 G/400 03/1997→ 4 - series T 124 G/420 05/1996→
4 - series T 124 L/360 05/1995→ 4 - series T 124 L/400 05/1996→
4 - series T 124 L/420 05/1996→ 4 - series T124 C/400 05/1996→
4 - series T124 L/360 09/1995→  

V94444 I 133 32 30  20°  H VAG96314 IE  
44.10 x 9.95 x 171.40  MG   cr    73.00 x 10.00 x 16.00  

V94445 E 132 85 37  45° ss H   
41.00 x 9.94 x 171.50  MG   cr      

n 15  127.00
DS 14 14190cc V8 Cyl. 16 Valves 257kW/350PS Diesel Turbocharged TD8835

DS 14 LB 08 14190cc V8 Cyl. 16 Valves 276kW/375PS Diesel Turbocharged TD8895

DS 14.01 L 01 14190cc V8 Cyl. 16 Valves 276kW/375PS Diesel Turbocharged TD8903

DS 14.07 14190cc V8 Cyl. 16 Valves 293kW/398PS Diesel Turbocharged TD8897

V35036 I 136 11 90  30° ss  VAG92166 I  VS6103 I 2
54.10 x 10.95 x 162.51  MD   cr    80.00 x 11.02 x 18.03  47.50 x 56.03 x 7.65 (30°)
→12/81      VAG92167 E  →12/81

V91200 I 136 08 36  20° ss  73.00 x 11.02 x 18.03  VS6104 E 2
54.20 x 10.95 x 162.70  MG   cr      40.60 x 52.03 x 10.35 (45°)

V91201 I   20°     VS6344 I 2
54.20 x 10.95 x 162.70  MG   cr      47.50 x 56.03 x 7.45 (20°)

V34963 E 232018  45° ss    VS6345 E 2
45.11 x 10.94 x 162.51  MD   cr      38.00 x 52.01 x 10.35 (45°)

V91202 E 1 139 75 21  45° ss    
44.75 x 10.94 x 162.70  MD   cr      
1 Not for engines with incresed exhaust 1 Nict fur Motoren mit erhohter Abgasbremsleistung 1 N'est pas pour moteurs avec elever frein gaz  1 No para motores con elevada potencia de frenado  1 Not for engines with incresed exhaust 

 brake capacity  residuel alimentation del gas de escape brake capacity

2 Fully finished 2 Fertiggeschliffene 2 Entierement finis 2 Totalmente acabada 2 Finite

D
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H
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K

OE MAT.B x C x D E x F x G H x J x K (      )



722

SCANIA

n 16  127.00
DS 14.01 LB08 14190cc V8 Cyl. 16 Valves 309/316kW Diesel Turbocharged FM5087

DS 1402 A03/DS 1402 A04/ 14190cc 8 Cyl. 16 Valves  Diesel Turbocharged FM5337
DS 1402 A05

Industrial  K445 01/1977→12/1980
LB141 01/1977→12/1980 LBS141 01/1977→12/1980
LBT141 01/1977→12/1980 R142M 01/1977→12/1980
R142MA 01/1977→12/1980 T142H 01/1977→12/1980

V35036 I 136 11 90  30° ss  VAG92166 I  VS6103 2
54.10 x 10.95 x 162.51  MD   cr    80.00 x 11.02 x 18.03  47.50 x 56.03 x 7.65 (30°)
→12/81      VAG92167 E  →12/81

V91200 I 136 08 36  20° ss  73.00 x 11.02 x 18.03  VS6104 E 2
54.20 x 10.95 x 162.70  MG   cr      40.60 x 52.03 x 10.35 (45°)

V91201 I   20°     VS6344 I 2
54.20 x 10.95 x 162.70  MG   cr      47.50 x 56.03 x 7.45 (20°)

V34963 E 232018  45° ss    VS6345 E 2
45.11 x 10.94 x 162.51  MD   cr      38.00 x 52.01 x 10.35 (45°)

V91202 E 1 139 75 21  45° ss    
44.75 x 10.94 x 162.70  MD   cr      
1 Not for engines with incresed exhaust 1 Nict fur Motoren mit erhohter Abgasbremsleistung 1 N'est pas pour moteurs avec elever frein gaz  1 No para motores con elevada potencia de frenado  1 Not for engines with incresed exhaust 

 brake capacity  residuel alimentation del gas de escape brake capacity

2 Fully finished 2 Fertiggeschliffene 2 Entierement finis 2 Totalmente acabada 2 Finite

D

B C

E

G F

H

J

K

OE MAT.B x C x D E x F x G H x J x K (      )
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SCANIA

n 17  127.00
DS 14.06 L01 / L02 / L03 14190cc V8 Cyl. 16 Valves 276/285/291kW/ Diesel Turbocharged TD8904
    375/388/396PS

DSC 14.01 14190cc V8 Cyl. 16 Valves 309kW/420PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD8898

DSC 14.02 14190cc V8 Cyl. 16 Valves 301kW/409PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD8899

DSC 14.03 14190cc V8 Cyl. 16 Valves 320/337/346kW/ Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD8906
    435/458/470PS

DSC 14.04 14190cc V8 Cyl. 16 Valves 346kW/470PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD8907

DSC 14.06 14190cc V8 Cyl. 16 Valves 309kW/420PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD8901

DSC 14.08 14190cc V8 Cyl. 16 Valves 309-331kW/420-450PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD8908

DSC 14.09 14190cc V8 Cyl. 16 Valves 368kW/500PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD8909

DSC 14.10 14190cc V8 Cyl. 16 Valves 333-346kW/453-471PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD8910

DSC 14.13 14190cc V8 Cyl. 16 Valves 390kW/530PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD8911

DSC 14.15 14190cc V8 Cyl. 16 Valves 338kW/460PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD8914

DSC 1401 L01 14190cc V8 Cyl. 16 Valves  Diesel Turbo Intercooled FM5334

2 - series R 142 H 05/1980→03/1988 3 - series 143 E/420 01/1991→12/1996
3 - series 143 E/450 01/1990→12/1996 3 - series 143 E/500 01/1991→12/1996
3 - series 143 H/400 05/1988→12/1991 3 - series 143 H/420 01/1991→12/1996
3 - series 143 H/450 05/1988→12/1996 3 - series 143 H/470 03/1988→05/1991
3 - series 143 H/500 01/1991→12/1996 3 - series 143 M/420 01/1991→12/1996
3 - series 143 M/450 05/1988→12/1996 3 - series 143 M/470 03/1988→05/1991
3 - series 143 M/500 01/1991→12/1996 3 - series T 143 E/420 01/1991→12/1996
3 - series T 143 E/450 01/1990→12/1996 3 - series T 143 E/500 01/1991→12/1996
3 - series T 143 H/420 01/1991→12/1996 3 - series T 143 H/450 01/1990→12/1996
3 - series T 143 H/500 01/1991→12/1996 4 - series 114 L/530 
4 - series 144 C/460 09/1996→ 4 - series 144 C/530 09/1996→
4 - series 144 G/460 04/1996→ 4 - series 144 G/530 04/1996→
4 - series 144 L/460  4 - series 144 L/530 11/1995→
4 - series T 144 C/460 09/1995→ 4 - series T 144 C/530 09/1995→
4 - series T 144 G/460 03/1997→ 4 - series T 144 G/530 03/1997→
4 - series T 144 L/ 42 09/1995→ 4 - series T 144 L/460 09/1995→
4 - series T 144 L/530 09/1995→ T142H 01/1980→12/1988

V91200 I 136 08 36  20° ss  VAG92166 I  VS6104 E 2
54.20 x 10.95 x 162.70  MG   cr    80.00 x 11.02 x 18.03  40.60 x 52.03 x 10.35 (45°)

V91201 I   20°   VAG92167 E  VS6344 I 2
54.20 x 10.95 x 162.70  MG   cr    73.00 x 11.02 x 18.03  47.50 x 56.03 x 7.45 (20°)

V34963 E 232018  45° ss    VS6345 E 2
45.11 x 10.94 x 162.51  MD   cr      38.00 x 52.01 x 10.35 (45°)

V91202 E 1 139 75 21  45° ss    
44.75 x 10.94 x 162.70  MD   cr      
1 Not for engines with incresed exhaust 1 Nict fur Motoren mit erhohter Abgasbremsleistung 1 N'est pas pour moteurs avec elever frein gaz  1 No para motores con elevada potencia de frenado  1 Not for engines with incresed exhaust 

 brake capacity  residuel alimentation del gas de escape brake capacity

2 Fully finished 2 Fertiggeschliffene 2 Entierement finis 2 Totalmente acabada 2 Finite

D
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G F

H
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OE MAT.B x C x D E x F x G H x J x K (      )
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Engine Index • Indice des moteurs • Indice de motores
Indice per motore • Motorverzeichnis

ccm 9x x

SEAT

08 NCA 65.00 843 4 8 Petrol 2
09 NCA 65.00 903 4 8 Petrol 3
021 A.1000 75.00 1193 4 8 Petrol 10
021 A.2000 83.00 1461 4 8 Petrol 74
100 GL3 65.00 903 4 8 Petrol 4
146 A.000 65.00 903 4 8 Petrol 5
1F 81.00 1595 4 8 Petrol 45
1W 75.00 1398 4 8 Diesel 15
1Y 79.50 1896 4 8 Diesel 34
1Z 79.50 1896 4 8 Diesel 35
2E 82.50 1984 4 8 Petrol 68
2G 75.00 1272 4 8 Petrol 11
8144.61 93.00 2445 4 8 Diesel 75
AAU 75.00 1043 4 8 Petrol 9
AAV 75.00 1272 4 8 Petrol 12
AAZ 79.50 1896 4 8 Diesel 36
ABD 75.00 1390 4 8 Petrol 14
ABF 82.50 1984 4 16 Petrol 69
ABN 81.00 1595 4 8 Petrol 46
ABS 81.00 1781 4 8 Petrol 53
ABU 76.50 1598 4 8 Petrol 26
ACC 81.00 1781 4 8 Petrol 53
ADY 82.50 1984 4 8 Petrol 70
ADZ 81.00 1781 4 8 Petrol 54
AEE 76.50 1598 4 8 Petrol 27
AEH 81.00 1595 4 8 Petrol 47
AER 67.10 999 4 8 Petrol 6
AEX 76.50 1391 4 8 Petrol 24
AEY 79.50 1896 4 8 Diesel 37
AFH 76.50 1390 4 16 Petrol 19
AFK 76.50 1390 4 16 Petrol 20
AFN 79.50 1896 4 8 Diesel 38
AFT 81.00 1595 4 8 Petrol 48
AGG 82.50 1984 4 8 Petrol 71
AGN 81.00 1781 4 20 Petrol 55
AGP 79.50 1896 4 8 Diesel 39
AGR 79.50 1896 4 8 Diesel 38
AGZ 81.00 2324 5 10 Petrol 62
AHB 79.50 1716 4 8 Diesel 33
AHF 79.50 1896 4 8 Diesel 38
AHT 67.10 999 4 8 Petrol 7
AHU 79.50 1896 4 8 Diesel 38
AHW 76.50 1390 4 16 Petrol 20
AJH 81.00 1781 4 20 Petrol 56
AJQ 81.00 1781 4 20 Petrol 56
AKK 76.50 1390 4 8 Petrol 21
AKL 81.00 1595 4 8 Petrol 47
AKU 79.50 1716 4 8 Diesel 33
AKV 76.50 1391 4 8 Petrol 24
ALD 67.10 999 4 8 Petrol 8
ALH 79.50 1896 4 8 Diesel 38
ALL 67.10 999 4 8 Petrol 6
ALM 76.50 1598 4 8 Petrol 27
AMF 79.50 1422 3 6 Diesel 31
AMK 81.00 1781 4 20 Petrol 56
ANM 76.50 1390 4 16 Petrol 20
ANU 79.50 1896 4 8 Diesel 40
ANV 67.10 999 4 8 Petrol 8
ANW 76.50 1390 4 8 Petrol 21
ANX 76.50 1390 4 8 Petrol 22
APE 76.50 1390 4 16 Petrol 20
APF 81.00 1595 4 8 Petrol 47
APG 81.00 1781 4 20 Petrol 55
APP 81.00 1781 4 20 Petrol 56
APQ 76.50 1391 4 8 Petrol 24
AQM 79.50 1896 4 8 Diesel 39
AQN 81.00 2324 5 20 Petrol 63
AQQ 76.50 1390 4 16 Petrol 20
AQX 81.00 1781 4 20 Petrol 56
ARL 79.50 1896 4 8 Diesel 41
ARY 81.00 1781 4 20 Petrol 56
ASK 79.50 1896 4 8 Diesel 42
ASV 79.50 1896 4 8 Diesel 38
ASY 79.50 1896 4 8 Diesel 39
ASZ 79.50 1896 4 8 Diesel 40
ATD 79.50 1896 4 8 Diesel 40
ATM 82.50 1984 4 8 Petrol 70
ATN 76.50 1598 4 16 Petrol 28
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Engine Index • Indice des moteurs • Indice de motores
Indice per motore • Motorverzeichnis

ccm 9x x

SEAT

AUA 76.50 1390 4 16 Petrol 23
AUB 76.50 1390 4 16 Petrol 20
AUC 67.10 999 4 8 Petrol 8
AUD 76.50 1390 4 8 Petrol 21
AUE 81.00 2792 6 24 Petrol 64
AUQ 81.00 1781 4 20 Petrol 56
AUR 81.00 1595 4 8 Petrol 49
AUS 76.50 1598 4 16 Petrol 29
AUY 79.50 1896 4 8 Diesel 40
AVG 79.50 1896 4 8 Diesel 38
AWC 81.00 1781 4 20 Petrol 56
AXP 76.50 1390 4 16 Petrol 20
AXR 79.50 1896 4 8 Diesel 43
AYL 81.00 2792 6 24 Petrol 65
AYP 81.00 1781 4 20 Petrol 56
AYQ 79.50 1896 4 8 Diesel 44
AZD 76.50 1598 4 16 Petrol 28
AZL 82.50 1984 4 8 Petrol 70
AZQ 76.50 1198 3 12 Petrol 16
AZV 81.00 1968 4 16 Diesel 58
BAH 76.50 1598 4 8 Petrol 30
BAM 81.00 1781 4 20 Petrol 56
BBM 76.50 1198 3 6 Petrol 17
BBU 81.00 1781 4 20 Petrol 56
BBX 82.50 1984 4 8 Petrol 70
BBY 76.50 1390 4 16 Petrol 23
BBZ 76.50 1390 4 16 Petrol 20
BCA 76.50 1390 4 16 Petrol 20
BCB 76.50 1598 4 16 Petrol 28
BDE 81.00 2792 6 24 Petrol 66
BFQ 81.00 1595 4 8 Petrol 50
BGU 81.00 1595 4 8 Petrol 51
BJB 79.50 1896 4 8 Diesel 43
BJX 81.00 1781 4 20 Petrol 56
BKC 79.50 1896 4 8 Diesel 43
BKD 81.00 1968 4 16 Diesel 58
BKY 76.50 1390 4 16 Petrol 23
BLR 82.50 1984 4 16 Petrol 72
BLS 79.50 1896 4 8 Diesel 43
BLT 79.50 1896 4 8 Diesel 40
BLY 82.50 1984 4 16 Petrol 72
BME 76.50 1198 3 12 Petrol 18
BMM 81.00 1968 4 8 Diesel 59
BMN 81.00 1968 4 16 Diesel 58
BMT 79.50 1896 4 8 Diesel 43
BNM 79.50 1422 3 6 Diesel 32
BPX 79.50 1896 4 8 Diesel 40
BRT 81.00 1968 4 8 Diesel 59
BSE 81.00 1595 4 8 Petrol 50
BSF 81.00 1595 4 8 Petrol 50
BTB 79.50 1896 4 8 Diesel 40
BUK 79.50 1896 4 8 Diesel 40
BVK 79.50 1896 4 8 Diesel 40
BVY 82.50 1984 4 16 Petrol 72
BVZ 82.50 1984 4 16 Petrol 72
BWA 82.50 1984 4 16 Petrol 73
BXE 79.50 1896 4 8 Diesel 43
BXV 76.50 1198 3 12 Petrol 18
BXW 76.50 1390 4 16 Petrol 23
BYT 82.50 1798 4 16 Petrol 67
BZB 82.50 1798 4 16 Petrol 67
CAGA 81.00 1968 4 16 Diesel 60
CAGC 81.00 1968 4 16 Diesel 60
CAHA 81.00 1968 4 16 Diesel 60
CAXC 76.50 1390 4 16 Petrol 23
CBDB 81.00 1968 4 16 Diesel 60
CCSA 81.00 1595 4 8 Petrol 50
CCZA 82.50 1984 4 16 Petrol 73
CCZB 82.50 1984 4 16 Petrol 73
CDAA 82.50 1798 4 16 Petrol 67
CDHA 82.50 1798 4 16 Petrol 67
CDHB 82.50 1798 4 16 Petrol 67
CDLA 82.50 1984 4 16 Petrol 73
CEGA 81.00 1968 4 16 Diesel 60
CFFA 81.00 1968 4 16 Diesel 60
CFFB 81.00 1968 4 16 Diesel 60
CFGB 81.00 1968 4 16 Diesel 60
CFHC 81.00 1968 4 16 Diesel 60
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Engine Index • Indice des moteurs • Indice de motores
Indice per motore • Motorverzeichnis

ccm 9x x

SEAT

CFHD 81.00 1968 4 16 Diesel 61
CFJA 81.00 1968 4 16 Diesel 60
CGGB 76.50 1390 4 16 Petrol 23
CLCB 81.00 1968 4 16 Diesel 60
CMXA 81.00 1595 4 8 Petrol 50
DG 65.00 837 4 8 Petrol 1
EZ 81.00 1595 4 8 Petrol 52
FD 76.50 1470 4 8 Petrol 25
KR 81.00 1781 4 16 Petrol 57
MN 75.00 1272 4 8 Diesel 13
PL 81.00 1781 4 16 Petrol 57
RP 81.00 1781 4 8 Petrol 53
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SEAT

n 1  65.00
DG 837cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 25kW/34PS Petrol  TD4898

133 0.8 05/1974→11/1979  

V94549 I 025 109 601C  45° Y H VAG96228B E  
39.90 x 8.00 x 122.40  MB       66.50 x 9.02 x 13.05  

V94548 E 025 109 612A  45° ss H   
33.85 x 9.00 x 122.65  MG   cr      

n 2  65.00
08 NCA 843cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 25kW/34PS Petrol  TD3556

Marbella 0.8 08/1986→12/1993  

V34457 I 4 265 695  45°  H   
29.10 x 7.02 x 95.65  MB         

n 3  65.00
09 NCA 903cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 29kW/39PS Petrol  TD3557

Ibiza I 0.9 08/1990→05/1993  

V34457 I 4 265 695  45°  H VAG92364 IE  HR646 S 
29.10 x 7.02 x 95.65  MB       42.50 x 7.00 x 13.07  

V34654 E   45°  H   
26.11 x 7.00 x 95.00  MG         

V91282 E 7 783 841  45°     
26.00 x 7.00 x 95.50  MD         

n 4  65.00
100 GL3 903cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 33kW/45PS Petrol  TD3558

Panda 0.9 10/1980→12/1986  

V34457 I 4 265 695  45°  H VAG92364 IE  HR599 S 
29.10 x 7.02 x 95.65  MB       42.50 x 7.00 x 13.07  

V91282 E 7 783 841  45°     
26.00 x 7.00 x 95.50  MD         

n 5  65.00
146 A.000 903cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 29-32kW/40-43PS Petrol  TD9377

Ibiza I 0.9 08/1986→05/1993  

V34496 I 4 239 917  45°  H VAG92364 IE  HR599 S 
36.00 x 8.00 x 108.50  MB       42.50 x 7.00 x 13.07  

V91282 E 7 783 841  45°     
26.00 x 7.00 x 95.50  MD         

V91766 E   45°     
26.00 x 7.00 x 95.50  MD         

n 6  67.10
AER 999cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 37kW/50PS Petrol SOHC TD5533

ALL 999cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 37kW/50PS Petrol SOHC TD13891

Arosa 1.0 05/1997→06/2004 Cordoba 1.0 i 09/1996→06/1999
Ibiza II 1.0 i 09/1996→08/1999  

V94149 I 030 109 601AG  45°  H VAG96041B IE  HR599 S 
31.00 x 7.00 x 94.70  MB       36.50 x 7.00 x 12.08  HR646 S 
V94197 E 030 109 611N  45°   VAG96062B IE  
26.00 x 7.00 x 94.40  MD       33.00 x 7.02 x 15.00  
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SEAT

n 7  67.10
AHT 999cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 37kW/50PS Petrol  TD13889

Arosa 1.0 10/1998→02/2000  

V94418 I 047 198 601D  45° Y H VAG96041B IE  HR599 S 
34.00 x 7.00 x 101.40  MB   cr    36.50 x 7.00 x 12.08  

V94419 E 047 109 611D  45° ss H VAG96062B IE  
30.00 x 7.00 x 101.40  MG   cr    33.00 x 7.02 x 15.00  

n 8  67.10
ALD 999cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 37kW/50PS Petrol  TD13890

ANV 999cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 37kW/50PS Petrol  TD13888

AUC 999cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 37kW/50PS Petrol  TD16138

Arosa 1.0 05/1997→06/2004 Cordoba 1.0 06/1999→10/2002
Ibiza III 1.0 08/1999→02/2002  

V94644 I 030 109 601AK  45°  H VAG96073B IE  HR817 S 
31.00 x 6.00 x 99.00  MB       36.00 x 6.02 x 11.06  

V94645 E 030 109 611S  45° ss H   
26.00 x 6.00 x 98.90  MG         

n 9  75.00
AAU 1043cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 33kW/45PS Petrol SOHC TD4892

Cordoba 1.0 CL 02/1993→06/1996 Ibiza II 1.0 03/1993→09/1996

V94715 I 030 109 601N  45° Y H VAG92061B IE  HR599 S 
32.00 x 6.90 x 99.00  MB       36.70 x 8.00 x 12.08  HR646 S 
08/94→      VAG96161B IE  
V94305 I 030 109 601E  45° ss  36.50 x 7.00 x 11.80  
32.00 x 8.00 x 99.30  MD   cr      

V91473 E 030 109 611A  45° ss H   
29.00 x 7.95 x 99.10  MG         

n 10  75.00
021 A.1000 1193cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 44/46/52kW/60/63/70PS Petrol  TD3553

Ibiza I 1.2 11/1984→12/1993 Malaga 1.2 05/1985→12/1993
Ronda 1.2 08/1983→12/1986  

V91639 I 3940 3030  45°  H   HR599 S 
32.00 x 7.00 x 103.00  MB         

V91640 E 3940 3040  45°     
28.00 x 7.00 x 103.00  MD         

n 11  75.00
2G 1272cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 40kW/54PS Petrol  TD3571

Cordoba 1.3 02/1993→08/1994 Ibiza II 1.3 i 03/1993→08/1999

V91332 I 030 109 601F  45°   VAG92061B IE  HR569 S 
36.10 x 7.97 x 99.30  MD       36.70 x 8.00 x 12.08  

V94580 I   45°  H   
36.00 x 8.00 x 98.80  MB         

V91473 E 030 109 611A  45° ss H   
29.00 x 7.95 x 99.10  MG         
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SEAT

n 12  75.00
AAV 1272cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 40kW/54PS Petrol SOHC TD4893

Cordoba 1.3 02/1993→08/1994 Ibiza II 1.3 i 03/1993→08/1999

V91332 I 030 109 601F  45°   VAG92061B IE  HR569 S 
36.10 x 7.97 x 99.30  MD       36.70 x 8.00 x 12.08  

V91473 E 030 109 611A  45° ss H   
29.00 x 7.95 x 99.10  MG         

n 13  75.00
MN 1272cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 33kW/44PS Diesel  TD9401

Terra 1.3 D 03/1990→12/1994 Terra Van 1.3 D 03/1990→02/1992

V91475 I 030 109 601  45° Y H VAG92061B IE  HR569 S 
34.10 x 7.97 x 99.10  MB       36.70 x 8.00 x 12.08  

V91473 E 030 109 611A  45° ss H   
29.00 x 7.95 x 99.10  MG         

n 14  75.00
ABD 1390cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 44kW/60PS Petrol SOHC TD3574

Cordoba 1.4 i 06/1994→06/1999 Ibiza II 1.4 i 09/1993→08/1999

V91332 I 030 109 601F  45°   VAG92061B IE  HR599 S 
36.10 x 7.97 x 99.30  MD       36.70 x 8.00 x 12.08  

V94305 I 030 109 601E  45° ss  VAG96161B IE  
32.00 x 8.00 x 99.30  MD   cr    36.50 x 7.00 x 11.80  

V94308 I 030 109 601G  45° Y H   
34.00 x 7.00 x 99.10  MB         

V91473 E 030 109 611A  45° ss H   
29.00 x 7.95 x 99.10  MG         

V94309 E 030 109 611D  45°     
29.00 x 7.00 x 99.00  MD         

n 15  75.00
1W 1398cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 35kW/47PS Diesel SOHC TD9402

Terra 1.4 D 10/1990→12/1995 Terra Van 1.4 D 10/1990→02/1992

V91475 I 030 109 601  45° Y H VAG92061B IE  HR569 S 
34.10 x 7.97 x 99.10  MB       36.70 x 8.00 x 12.08  

V91473 E 030 109 611A  45° ss H   
29.00 x 7.95 x 99.10  MG         

n 16  76.50
AZQ 1198cc 3 Cyl. 12 Valves 47kW/64PS Petrol DOHC TD16459

Cordoba 1.2 i 10/2002→06/2006 Ibiza IV 1.2 02/2002→06/2006

V94116 I 036 109 601S  45° Y H VAG96073B IE  HR280 S 
29.50 x 6.00 x 100.90  MB       36.00 x 6.02 x 11.06  

V94647 I 036 109 601AD  45° Y H   
29.55 x 6.00 x 100.90  MB         

V94117 E 036 109 611K  45°     
26.00 x 6.00 x 100.50  MG         
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n 17  76.50
BBM 1198cc 3 Cyl. 6 Valves 44kW/60PS Petrol  TD21594

Ibiza IV 1.2 06/2007→05/2008  

V94646 I 032 109 601M  45° Y H VAG96073B IE  
34.50 x 6.00 x 99.10  MB       36.00 x 6.02 x 11.06  

V94405 E 030 109 611T  45° ss H   
28.00 x 6.00 x 99.10  MG         

n 18  76.50
BME 1198cc 3 Cyl. 12 Valves 47kW/64PS Petrol  TD20510

BXV 1198cc 3 Cyl. 12 Valves 51kW/70PS Petrol DOHC TD19426

Cordoba 1.2 i 10/2002→06/2006 Ibiza IV 1.2 02/2002→06/2006
Ibiza IV 1.2 12V 05/2006→11/2009  

V94116 I 036 109 601S  45° Y H VAG96073B IE  HR280 S 
29.50 x 6.00 x 100.90  MB       36.00 x 6.02 x 11.06  

V94117 E 036 109 611K  45°     
26.00 x 6.00 x 100.50  MG         

n 19  76.50
AFH 1390cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 74kW/101PS Petrol  TD5534

Cordoba 1.4 i 16V 09/1996→06/1999 Ibiza II 1.4 i 16V 06/1997→08/1999

V94247 I 036 109 601P  45° Y H VAG96073B IE  HR791 S 
29.50 x 6.00 x 97.90  MB       36.00 x 6.02 x 11.06  

V94248 E 036 109 611L    H   
26.00 x 6.00 x 97.30  MG         

n 20  76.50
AFK 1390cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 74kW/101PS Petrol DOHC TD13893

AHW 1390cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 55kW/75PS Petrol  TD15529

ANM 1390cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 74kW/101PS Petrol DOHC TD13894

APE 1390cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 55kW/75PS Petrol  TD13268

AQQ 1390cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 74kW/100PS Petrol DOHC TD15528

AUB 1390cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 74kW/100PS Petrol DOHC TD16140

AXP 1390cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 55kW/75PS Petrol DOHC TD16134

BBZ 1390cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 74kW/100PS Petrol DOHC TD16541

BCA 1390cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 55kW/75PS Petrol DOHC TD16434

Arosa 1.4 16V 01/2000→06/2004 Cordoba 1.4 16V 02/2000→11/2009
Cordoba Vario 1.4 16V Vario 06/1999→12/2002 Ibiza III 1.4 16V 08/1999→02/2002
Ibiza IV 1.4 16V 02/2002→11/2009 Leon 1.4 16V 11/1999→06/2006
Toledo II 1.4 16V 07/1999→05/2006  

V94116 I 036 109 601S  45° Y H VAG96073B IE  HR791 S 
29.50 x 6.00 x 100.90  MB       36.00 x 6.02 x 11.06  

V94117 E 036 109 611K  45°     
26.00 x 6.00 x 100.50  MG         
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n 21  76.50
AKK 1390cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 44kW/60PS Petrol  TD13892

ANW 1390cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 44kW/60PS Petrol  TD13274

AUD 1390cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 44kW/60PS Petrol  TD16139

Arosa 1.4 05/1997→06/2004 Cordoba 1.4 06/1999→10/2002
Cordoba Vario 1.4 Vario 06/1999→12/2002 Ibiza III 1.4 08/1999→02/2002
Inca Van 1.4 i 11/1995→06/2003  

V94404 I 030 109 601AL  45°  H VAG96073B IE  HR817 S 
33.50 x 6.00 x 99.10  MB       36.00 x 6.02 x 11.06  

V94405 E 030 109 611T  45° ss H   
28.00 x 6.00 x 99.10  MG         

n 22  76.50
ANX 1390cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 44kW/60PS Petrol  TD12514

Cordoba 1.4 i 06/1994→06/1999 Cordoba Vario 1.4 i 09/1996→06/1999

V94114 I 030 109 601AH  45°  H VAG96062B IE  HR599 S 
35.60 x 7.00 x 94.70  MB   cr    33.00 x 7.02 x 15.00  

V94115 E 032 109 611G  45°  H   
29.00 x 7.00 x 95.00  MG         

n 23  76.50
AUA 1390cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 55kW/75PS Petrol DOHC TD16197

BBY 1390cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 55kW/75PS Petrol DOHC TD16460

BKY 1390cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 55kW/75PS Petrol DOHC TD18750

BXW 1390cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 63kW/86PS Petrol DOHC TD19427

CAXC 1390cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 92kW/125PS Petrol Turbocharged DOHC TD20488

CGGB 1390cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 63kW/85PS Petrol DOHC TD23136

Altea 1.4 16V 05/2006→ Altea 1.4 TSI 11/2007→
Altea XL 1.4 16V 10/2006→ Cordoba 1.4 16V 05/2000→12/2007
Cordoba Vario 1.4 16V Vario 06/1999→12/2002 Ibiza III 1.4 16V 05/2000→02/2002
Ibiza IV 1.4 16V 02/2002→12/2007 Inca Van 1.4 16V 04/2000→06/2003
Leon 1.4 16V 11/1999→06/2006 Toledo II 1.4 16V 07/1999→05/2006

V94116 I 036 109 601S  45° Y H VAG96073B IE  HR791 S 
29.50 x 6.00 x 100.90  MB       36.00 x 6.02 x 11.06  

V94647 I 036 109 601AD  45° Y H   
29.55 x 6.00 x 100.90  MB         

V94117 E 036 109 611K  45°     
26.00 x 6.00 x 100.50  MG         

n 24  76.50
AEX 1391cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 44kW/60PS Petrol SOHC TD5532

AKV 1391cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 44kW/60PS Petrol SOHC TD12513

APQ 1391cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 44kW/60PS Petrol SOHC TD12515

Arosa 1.4 05/1997→06/2004 Cordoba 1.4 i 06/1994→06/1999
Cordoba Vario 1.4 i 09/1996→06/1999 Ibiza II 1.4 i 09/1993→08/1999
Inca Van 1.4 i 11/1995→06/2003  

V94114 I 030 109 601AH  45°  H VAG96062B IE  HR599 S 
35.60 x 7.00 x 94.70  MB   cr    33.00 x 7.02 x 15.00  HR646 S 
V94115 E 032 109 611G  45°  H   HR816 S 
29.00 x 7.00 x 95.00  MG         
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n 25  76.50
FD 1470cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 55-63kW/75-86PS Petrol  TD3584

V91415 I   45° ss H   
34.10 x 7.97 x 98.70  MB         

n 26  76.50
ABU 1598cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 55kW/75PS Petrol  TD4897

Cordoba 1.6 i 02/1993→06/1999 Ibiza II 1.6 i 03/1993→08/1999

V94114 I 030 109 601AH  45°  H VAG96041B IE  HR569 S 
35.60 x 7.00 x 94.70  MB   cr    36.50 x 7.00 x 12.08  HR599 S 
V94212 I 032 109 601G  45° Y H VAG96161B IE  HR646 S 
34.60 x 7.00 x 94.70  MB       36.50 x 7.00 x 11.80  

V94115 E 032 109 611G  45°  H   
29.00 x 7.00 x 95.00  MG         

n 27  76.50
AEE 1598cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 55kW/75PS Petrol SOHC TD10867

ALM 1598cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 55kW/75PS Petrol SOHC TD12949

Cordoba 1.6 06/1999→10/2002 Cordoba 1.6 i 02/1993→06/1999
Cordoba Vario 1.6 i 09/1996→06/1999 Cordoba Vario 1.6 Vario 06/1999→12/2002
Ibiza II 1.6 i 03/1993→08/1999 Ibiza III 1.6 08/1999→02/2002
Inca Van 1.6 i 06/1997→09/2000  

V94114 I 030 109 601AH  45°  H VAG96062B IE  HR599 S 
35.60 x 7.00 x 94.70  MB   cr    33.00 x 7.02 x 15.00  HR646 S 
V94115 E 032 109 611G  45°  H   HR816 S 
29.00 x 7.00 x 95.00  MG         

n 28  76.50
ATN 1598cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 77kW/105PS Petrol  TD15531

AZD 1598cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 77kW/105PS Petrol  TD16131

BCB 1598cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 77kW/105PS Petrol  TD16435

Leon 1.6 16 V 09/2000→06/2006 Toledo II 1.6 16V 09/2000→05/2006

V94116 I 036 109 601S  45° Y H VAG96073B IE  HR791 S 
29.50 x 6.00 x 100.90  MB       36.00 x 6.02 x 11.06  

V94117 E 036 109 611K  45°     
26.00 x 6.00 x 100.50  MG         

n 29  76.50
AUS 1598cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 77kW/105PS Petrol DOHC TD15788

Leon 1.6 16 V 09/2000→06/2006 Toledo II 1.6 16V 09/2000→05/2006

V94116 I 036 109 601S  45° Y H VAG96073B IE  HR791 S 
29.50 x 6.00 x 100.90  MB       36.00 x 6.02 x 11.06  

V94647 I 036 109 601AD  45° Y H   
29.55 x 6.00 x 100.90  MB         

V94117 E 036 109 611K  45°     
26.00 x 6.00 x 100.50  MG         
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n 30  76.50
BAH 1598cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 74kW/101PS Petrol  TD17340

Cordoba 1.6 04/2003→11/2009 Ibiza IV 1.6 02/2003→11/2009

V94646 I 032 109 601M  45° Y H   
34.50 x 6.00 x 99.10  MB         

n 31  79.50
AMF 1422cc 3 Cyl. 6 Valves 55kW/75PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled SOHC TD13895

Arosa 1.4 TDI 01/2000→06/2004 Cordoba 1.4 TDI 10/2002→
Ibiza IV 1.4 TDI 05/2002→  

V94147 I 038 109 601B  45°  H VAG96041B IE  HR5068 S 
35.90 x 7.00 x 89.90  MB       36.50 x 7.00 x 12.08  
05/88→05/92        

V94649 I 038 109 601E  45° Y H   
36.00 x 7.00 x 89.40  MB         

V94148 E 038 109 611B  45° ss H   
31.50 x 7.00 x 90.00  MG         

V94650 E 038 109 611E  45° ss H   
31.40 x 7.00 x 89.00  MG         

n 32  79.50
BNM 1422cc 3 Cyl. 6 Valves 51kW/70PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled SOHC TD18726

Ibiza IV 1.4 TDI 05/2005→  

V94649 I 038 109 601E  45° Y H   HR5068 S 
36.00 x 7.00 x 89.40  MB         

V94650 E 038 109 611E  45° ss H   
31.40 x 7.00 x 89.00  MG         

n 33  79.50
AHB 1716cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 42kW/57PS Diesel SOHC TD9403

AKU 1716cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 44kW/60PS Diesel SOHC TD13896

Arosa 1.7 SDI 08/1997→06/2004 Inca Van 1.7 D 09/1996→

V94112 I 028 109 601J  45° Y H VAG96041B IE  HR599 S 
36.00 x 7.00 x 96.50  MB       36.50 x 7.00 x 12.08  

V94113 E 028 109 611K  45°     
31.50 x 7.00 x 96.30  MD         
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n 34  79.50
1Y 1896cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 47kW/64PS Diesel SOHC TD4891

Cordoba 1.9 D 02/1993→08/1996 Ibiza II 1.9 D 04/1993→08/1996
Inca Van 1.9 D 11/1995→ Toledo I 1.9 D 05/1991→03/1999

V91337 I 069 109 601F  45°  H VAG92061B IE  HR569 S 
36.10 x 7.97 x 95.10  MB       36.70 x 8.00 x 12.08  
Eng.→580.000      Eng.→580.000  

V94108 I 028 109 601B  45° Y H VAG96041B IE  
36.00 x 7.00 x 95.50  MB       36.50 x 7.00 x 12.08  
Eng.580.001→      Eng.580.001→  

V91334 E 074 109 611  45° ss H   
31.30 x 7.95 x 95.10  ME         
Eng.→580.000        

V94109 E 028 109 611E  45°  H   
31.10 x 7.00 x 95.60  MG         
Eng.580.001→        

n 35  79.50
1Z 1896cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 66kW/89PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled SOHC TD5527

Alhambra 1.9 TDI 04/1996→ Cordoba 1.9 TDI 08/1996→06/1999
Cordoba Vario 1.9 TDI Vario 08/1996→06/1999 Ibiza II 1.9 TDI 08/1996→08/1999
Toledo I 1.9 TDI 08/1995→03/1999  

V94010 I 028 109 601H  45° Y H VAG92061B IE  HR569 S 
36.00 x 8.00 x 96.80  MB       36.70 x 8.00 x 12.08  →1Z-720000

V94011 E 046 109 611F  45° ss    HR816 S 
31.50 x 7.95 x 96.85  MG         1Z-720001→

n 36  79.50
AAZ 1896cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 55kW/75PS Diesel Turbocharged SOHC TD4894

Cordoba 1.9 TD 02/1993→08/1996 Ibiza II 1.9 TD 03/1993→08/1996
Toledo I 1.9 TD 05/1991→03/1999  

V91336 I 069 109 601H  45°   VAG92061B IE  HR569 S 
36.10 x 7.97 x 95.00  MD       36.70 x 8.00 x 12.08  
Eng.→678000      Eng.→678000  

V94727 I 028 109 601B  45°  H VAG96041B IE  
36.00 x 6.97 x 95.55  MB       36.50 x 7.00 x 12.08  
Eng.678001→      Eng.678001→  

V91334 E 074 109 611  45° ss H   
31.30 x 7.95 x 95.10  ME         
Eng.→678000        

V94109 E 028 109 611E  45°  H   
31.10 x 7.00 x 95.60  MG         
Eng.678001→        
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n 37  79.50
AEY 1896cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 47kW/64PS Diesel SOHC TD5535

Cordoba 1.9 SDI 08/1996→06/1999 Cordoba Vario 1.9 SDI Vario 08/1996→06/1999
Ibiza II 1.9 SDI 08/1996→08/1999 Inca Van 1.9 SDI 11/1995→

V94409 I 028 109 601G  45°  H VAG92061B IE  HR569 S 
36.00 x 8.00 x 96.30  MG       36.70 x 8.00 x 12.08  →AEY-002000
Eng.→002000      Eng.→002000  HR816 S 
V94112 I 028 109 601J  45° Y H VAG96041B IE  AEY-002001→
36.00 x 7.00 x 96.50  MB       36.50 x 7.00 x 12.08  
Eng.002001→      Eng.002001→  

V94410 E 028 109 611J  45° ss H   
31.50 x 8.00 x 96.40  MG         
Eng.→002000        

V94113 E 028 109 611K  45°     
31.50 x 7.00 x 96.30  MD         
Eng.002001→        

n 38  79.50
AFN 1896cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 81kW/110PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled SOHC TD5531

AGR 1896cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 66kW/90PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled SOHC TD13278

AHF 1896cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 81kW/110PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled SOHC TD12512

AHU 1896cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 66kW/90PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled SOHC TD5528

ALH 1896cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 66kW/90PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled SOHC TD13272

ASV 1896cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 81kW/110PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled SOHC TD13273

AVG 1896cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 81kW/110PS Diesel Turbocharged Direct Inj. SOHC TD23884

Alhambra 1.9 TDI 04/1996→ Cordoba 1.9 TDI 08/1996→10/2002
Cordoba Vario 1.9 TDI Vario 08/1996→ Ibiza II 1.9 TDI 08/1996→08/1999
Ibiza III 1.9 TDI 08/1999→02/2002 Inca Van 1.9 TDI 09/1996→06/2003
Leon 1.9 TDI 11/1999→ Toledo I 1.9 TDI 08/1995→03/1999
Toledo II 1.9 TDI 04/1999→05/2006  

V94084 I 028 109 601D  45° Y H VAG96041B IE  HR599 S 
35.90 x 7.00 x 96.80  MB       36.50 x 7.00 x 12.08  HR646 S 
V94085 E 028 109 611G  45°  H   HR569 S 
31.40 x 7.00 x 96.90  MG         HR569 S 
        →AFN-002000
        HR816 S 
        AFN-002001→

n 39  79.50
AGP 1896cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 50kW/68PS Diesel SOHC TD14808

AQM 1896cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 50kW/68PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled SOHC TD13271

ASY 1896cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 47kW/64PS Diesel SOHC TD16461

Cordoba 1.9 SDI 06/1999→ Cordoba Vario 1.9 SDI Vario 06/1999→
Ibiza III 1.9 SDI 08/1999→02/2002 Ibiza IV 1.9 SDI 02/2002→
Leon 1.9 SDI 11/1999→ Toledo II 1.9 SDI 11/1999→06/2004

V94112 I 028 109 601J  45° Y H VAG96041B IE  HR599 S 
36.00 x 7.00 x 96.50  MB       36.50 x 7.00 x 12.08  

V94113 E 028 109 611K  45°     
31.50 x 7.00 x 96.30  MD         
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n 40  79.50
ANU 1896cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 66kW/90PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled SOHC TD14911

ASZ 1896cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 96kW/130PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled SOHC TD16463

ATD 1896cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 74kW/100PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled SOHC TD16462

AUY 1896cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 85kW/115PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled SOHC TD14912

BLT 1896cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 96kW/131PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled SOHC TD20516

BPX 1896cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 118kW/160PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled SOHC TD17640

BTB 1896cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 110kW/150PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled SOHC TD20625

BUK 1896cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 118kW/160PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled SOHC TD22667

BVK 1896cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 85kW/115PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled SOHC TD20515

Alhambra 1.9 TDI 04/1996→ Alhambra 1.9 TDI 4motion 06/2000→
Alhambra 1.9 Tdi 4x4 06/2005→11/2008 Cordoba 1.9 TDI 09/2002→
Ibiza IV 1.9 TDI 02/2002→ Ibiza IV 1.9 TDI Cupra R 03/2004→
Leon 1.9 TDI 05/2003→ Toledo II 1.9 TDI 05/2003→05/2006

V94147 I 038 109 601B  45°  H VAG96041B IE  HR599 S 
35.90 x 7.00 x 89.90  MB       36.50 x 7.00 x 12.08  HR646 S 
V94148 E 038 109 611B  45° ss H   HR816 S 
31.50 x 7.00 x 90.00  MG         

V94415 E 038 109 611F  45° ss H   
31.40 x 7.00 x 89.50  MG         

n 41  79.50
ARL 1896cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 110kW/150PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled SOHC TD15768

Alhambra 1.9 TDI 05/2005→ Leon 1.9 TDI 02/2001→
Leon 1.9 TDI Syncro 02/2001→ Toledo II 1.9 TDI 10/2000→05/2006

V94147 I 038 109 601B  45°  H VAG96041B IE  HR599 S 
35.90 x 7.00 x 89.90  MB       36.50 x 7.00 x 12.08  

V94148 E 038 109 611B  45° ss H   
31.50 x 7.00 x 90.00  MG         

n 42  79.50
ASK 1896cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 81kW/110PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled SOHC TD13277

Cordoba 1.9 TDI 06/1999→10/2002 Cordoba Vario 1.9 TDI Vario 06/1999→
Ibiza III 1.9 TDI 08/1999→02/2002  

V94084 I 028 109 601D  45° Y H VAG96041B IE  HR599 S 
35.90 x 7.00 x 96.80  MB       36.50 x 7.00 x 12.08  

V94112 I 028 109 601J  45° Y H   
36.00 x 7.00 x 96.50  MB         

V94085 E 028 109 611G  45°  H   
31.40 x 7.00 x 96.90  MG         

D

B C

E

G F

H

J

K

OE MAT.B x C x D E x F x G H x J x K (      )



739

SEAT

n 43  79.50
AXR 1896cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 74kW/100PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled SOHC TD18739

BJB 1896cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 77kW/105PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled SOHC TD17356

BKC 1896cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 77kW/105PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled SOHC TD17355

BLS 1896cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 77kW/105PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled SOHC TD18268

BMT 1896cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 74kW/101PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled SOHC TD20495

BXE 1896cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 77kW/105PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled SOHC TD19819

Altea 1.9 TDI 04/2004→ Cordoba 1.9 TDI 09/2002→
Ibiza IV 1.9 TDI 02/2002→ Ibiza V 1.9 TDI 03/2008→
Ibiza V 1.9 TDI Sport Coupe 03/2008→ Leon 1.9 TDI 09/2005→
Toledo II 1.9 TDI 08/2005→05/2006 Toledo III 1.9 TDI 10/2004→

V94649 I 038 109 601E  45° Y H VAG96041B IE  HR599 S 
36.00 x 7.00 x 89.40  MB       36.50 x 7.00 x 12.08  

V94650 E 038 109 611E  45° ss H   
31.40 x 7.00 x 89.00  MG         

n 44  79.50
AYQ 1896cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 47kW/64PS Diesel SOHC TD16198

Inca Van 1.9 SDI 11/1995→  

V94112 I 028 109 601J  45° Y H   HR599 S 
36.00 x 7.00 x 96.50  MB         HR646 S 
V94113 E 028 109 611K  45°     
31.50 x 7.00 x 96.30  MD         

n 45  81.00
1F 1595cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 53/55kW/72/75PS Petrol SOHC TD4890

Cordoba 1.6 i 05/1994→06/1999 Cordoba Vario 1.6 i Vario 05/1997→06/1999
Ibiza II 1.6 i 09/1994→06/1999 Inca Van 1.6 i 11/1995→05/1998
Toledo I 1.6 i 05/1991→03/1999  

V91338 I 035 109 601K  45°   VAG92061B IE  HR569 S 
38.10 x 7.97 x 91.90  MD       36.70 x 8.00 x 12.08  

V91340 E 053 109 611  45°  H   
33.30 x 7.95 x 91.20  MG         

n 46  81.00
ABN 1595cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 54-55kW/73-75PS Petrol  TD17897

Toledo I 1.6 i 05/1991→03/1999  

V91338 I 035 109 601K  45°   VAG92061B IE  HR569 S 
38.10 x 7.97 x 91.90  MD       36.70 x 8.00 x 12.08  

V91340 E 053 109 611  45°  H   
33.30 x 7.95 x 91.20  MG         
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n 47  81.00
AEH 1595cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 74kW/101PS Petrol SOHC TD12488

AKL 1595cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 74kW/101PS Petrol SOHC TD12509

APF 1595cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 74kW/100PS Petrol SOHC TD13269

Cordoba 1.6 06/1999→10/2002 Cordoba 1.6 i 07/1996→10/1999
Cordoba Vario 1.6 Vario 06/1999→12/2002 Ibiza III 1.6 08/1999→02/2002
Leon 1.6 11/1999→06/2006 Toledo II 1.6 04/1999→09/2000

V94079 I 078 109 601B  45°  H VAG96041B IE  HR599 S 
39.40 x 7.00 x 92.10  MB       36.50 x 7.00 x 12.08  

V94080 E 048 109 611B  45°  H   
32.80 x 7.00 x 91.20  MG         

n 48  81.00
AFT 1595cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 74kW/101PS Petrol SOHC TD5536

Cordoba 1.6 i 07/1996→10/1999 Cordoba Vario 1.6 i Vario 09/1996→06/1999
Ibiza II 1.6 i 04/1996→08/1999 Toledo I 1.6 i 11/1996→03/1999

V94079 I 078 109 601B  45°  H VAG92061B IE  HR599 S 
39.40 x 7.00 x 92.10  MB       36.70 x 8.00 x 12.08  

V94080 E 048 109 611B  45°  H VAG96041B IE  
32.80 x 7.00 x 91.20  MG       36.50 x 7.00 x 12.08  

n 49  81.00
AUR 1595cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 74kW/101PS Petrol  TD16200

Cordoba 1.6 06/1999→10/2002 Cordoba Vario 1.6 Vario 06/1999→12/2002
Ibiza III 1.6 08/1999→02/2002  

V94079 I 078 109 601B  45°  H VAG96041B IE  HR599 S 
39.40 x 7.00 x 92.10  MB       36.50 x 7.00 x 12.08  

V94080 E 048 109 611B  45°  H   
32.80 x 7.00 x 91.20  MG         

V94303 E   45° ss H   
32.90 x 7.00 x 91.20  MG         

n 50  81.00
BFQ 1595cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 75kW/102PS Petrol  TD20621

BSE 1595cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 75kW/102PS Petrol  TD18245

BSF 1595cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 75kW/102PS Petrol  TD18246

CCSA 1595cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 75kW/102PS Petrol  TD20710

CMXA 1595cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 75kW/102PS Petrol SOHC TD24325

Altea 1.6 03/2004→ Altea XL 1.6 10/2006→
Altea XL 1.6 Multifuel 10/2006→ Leon 1.6 07/2005→
Toledo II 1.6 08/2005→05/2006 Toledo III 1.6 10/2004→05/2009

V94424 I 06B 109 601D  45° Y H   HR817 S 
39.50 x 6.00 x 94.00  MB         

V94425 E 06B 109 611C  45° ss H   
32.90 x 6.00 x 93.90  MG         
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n 51  81.00
BGU 1595cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 75kW/102PS Petrol  TD17352

Altea 1.6 03/2004→ Toledo III 1.6 10/2004→05/2009

V94424 I 06B 109 601D  45° Y H VAG96073B IE  HR817 S 
39.50 x 6.00 x 94.00  MB       36.00 x 6.02 x 11.06  

V94425 E 06B 109 611C  45° ss H   
32.90 x 6.00 x 93.90  MG         

n 52  81.00
EZ 1595cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 52-54kW/71-73PS Petrol  TD4899

Toledo I 1.6 i 05/1991→03/1999  

V91338 I 035 109 601K  45°   VAG92061B IE  HR569 S 
38.10 x 7.97 x 91.90  MD       36.70 x 8.00 x 12.08  

V91030 E 035 109 611F  45° ss H VAG92105B IE  
33.30 x 7.95 x 98.60  MG       42.30 x 7.99 x 12.08  

V91340 E 053 109 611  45°  H   
33.30 x 7.95 x 91.20  MG         

n 53  81.00
ABS 1781cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 66kW/90PS Petrol SOHC TD3576

ACC 1781cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 66kW/90PS Petrol  TD18752

RP 1781cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 66kW/89PS Petrol  TD3596

Cordoba 1.8 i 02/1993→06/1999 Ibiza II 1.8 i 03/1993→08/1999
Toledo I 1.8 i 05/1991→12/1996  

V91338 I 035 109 601K  45°   VAG92061B IE  HR646 S 
38.10 x 7.97 x 91.90  MD       36.70 x 8.00 x 12.08  HR569 S 
V91340 E 053 109 611  45°  H   
33.30 x 7.95 x 91.20  MG         

n 54  81.00
ADZ 1781cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 66kW/90PS Petrol  TD9384

Cordoba 1.8 i 02/1993→06/1999 Ibiza II 1.8 i 03/1993→08/1999
Toledo I 1.8 i 11/1993→12/1996  

V91338 I 035 109 601K  45°   VAG92061B IE  HR569 S 
38.10 x 7.97 x 91.90  MD       36.70 x 8.00 x 12.08  →ADZ-011565
Eng.→408197/001108        HR816 S 
V94450 I 048 109 601E  45° Y H   ADZ-011566→
37.80 x 7.00 x 91.80  MB         
Eng.408198/001109→        

V91340 E 053 109 611  45°  H   
33.30 x 7.95 x 91.20  MG         
Eng.→408197/001108        

V94080 E 048 109 611B  45°  H   
32.80 x 7.00 x 91.20  MG         
Eng.408198/001109→        
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n 55  81.00
AGN 1781cc 4 Cyl. 20 Valves 92kW/125PS Petrol  TD12510

APG 1781cc 4 Cyl. 20 Valves 92kW/125PS Petrol  TD15530

Leon 1.8 20V 11/1999→06/2006 Toledo II 1.8 20V 04/1999→05/2006

V94081 I 058 109 601C  45° Y H VAG96073B IE  HR822 S 
26.90 x 6.00 x 105.10  MB       36.00 x 6.02 x 11.06  

V94083 E 058 109 611M  45°  H   
29.90 x 6.00 x 103.90  MG   cr      

n 56  81.00
AJH 1781cc 4 Cyl. 20 Valves 110kW/150PS Petrol Turbo Intercooled DOHC TD17899

AJQ 1781cc 4 Cyl. 20 Valves 132kW/180PS Petrol Turbo Intercooled DOHC TD16199

AMK 1781cc 4 Cyl. 20 Valves 154kW/209PS Petrol Turbo Intercooled DOHC TD16436

APP 1781cc 4 Cyl. 20 Valves 132kW/180PS Petrol Turbo Intercooled DOHC TD13270

AQX 1781cc 4 Cyl. 20 Valves 115kW/156PS Petrol Turbo Intercooled DOHC TD13275

ARY 1781cc 4 Cyl. 20 Valves 132kW/180PS Petrol Turbo Intercooled DOHC TD16136

AUQ 1781cc 4 Cyl. 20 Valves 132kW/180PS Petrol Turbo Intercooled DOHC TD16135

AWC 1781cc 4 Cyl. 20 Valves 110kW/150PS Petrol Turbo Intercooled DOHC TD14909

AYP 1781cc 4 Cyl. 20 Valves 115kW/156PS Petrol Turbo Intercooled DOHC TD16201

BAM 1781cc 4 Cyl. 20 Valves 165kW/225PS Petrol Turbo Intercooled DOHC TD17347

BBU 1781cc 4 Cyl. 20 Valves 132kW/180PS Petrol Turbo Intercooled DOHC TD17365

BJX 1781cc 4 Cyl. 20 Valves 110kW/150PS Petrol Turbo Intercooled DOHC TD17320

Alhambra 1.8 T 20V 10/1997→ Cordoba 1.8 T 20V Cupra 07/2000→10/2002
Ibiza III 1.8 T 20V Cupra 07/2000→02/2002 Ibiza IV 1.8 T Cupra R 01/2004→
Ibiza IV 1.8 T FR 12/2003→ Leon 1.8 20V T 11/1999→
Leon 1.8 20V T 4 11/1999→ Leon 1.8 T Cupra R 02/2002→
Toledo II 1.8 20VT 05/2001→05/2006  

V94081 I 058 109 601C  45° Y H VAG96073B IE  HR822 S 
26.90 x 6.00 x 105.10  MB       36.00 x 6.02 x 11.06  

V94082 E 058 109 611E  45° ss H   
29.90 x 6.00 x 103.90  MG   cr      

n 57  81.00
KR 1781cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 98-102kW/133-139PS Petrol DOHC TD3591

PL 1781cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 95kW/129PS Petrol DOHC TD3595

Toledo I 1.8 16V 05/1991→03/1999 Toledo I 1.8 GT Mk I 05/1991→11/1992

V91416 I 027 109 601C  45°  H VAG92382B IE  HR816 S (2)
32.10 x 6.97 x 95.50  MB       38.00 x 7.00 x 12.05  

V91372 E 027 109 611D  45°  H   
28.10 x 6.95 x 98.20  MG   cr      
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n 58  81.00
AZV 1968cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 100kW/136PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD18247

BKD 1968cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 103kW/140PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD17357

BMN 1968cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 125kW/170PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD18977

Altea 2.0 TDI 03/2004→ Altea 2.0 TDI 16V 03/2004→
Altea XL 2.0 TDI 11/2006→ Altea XL 2.0 TDI 4WD 06/2007→
Altea XL 2.0 TDI 16V 10/2006→ Leon 2.0 TDI 07/2005→05/2010
Leon 2.0 TDI 16V 07/2005→ Toledo III 2.0 TDI 04/2004→05/2009

V94697 I 03G 109 601B  45° Y H VAG96237B IE  HR791 S 
29.20 x 6.00 x 87.80  MB       42.00 x 6.02 x 10.07  

V98007 I 03G 109 601A  45°     
29.20 x 6.00 x 88.45  MB         

V94698 E 03G 109 611B  45° ss H   
25.50 x 6.00 x 88.10  MG         

V98097 E 03G 109 611D  45°     
25.40 x 6.00 x 87.50  MG         

n 59  81.00
BMM 1968cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 103kW/140PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled SOHC TD18269

BRT 1968cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 103kW/140PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled SOHC TD19388

Alhambra 2.0 TDI 11/2005→ Altea 2.0 TDI 11/2005→
Altea 2.0 TDI 4x4 11/2005→ Leon 2.0 TDI 10/2005→
Toledo III 2.0 TDI 01/2006→  

V94649 I 038 109 601E  45° Y H   HR599 S 
36.00 x 7.00 x 89.40  MB         

V94650 E 038 109 611E  45° ss H   
31.40 x 7.00 x 89.00  MG         

n 60  81.00
CAGA 1968cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 105kW/143PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD22243

CAGC 1968cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 88kW/120PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD22669

CAHA 1968cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 125kW/170PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD22244

CBDB 1968cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 103kW/140PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled Direct Inj. DOHC TD24327

CEGA 1968cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 125kW/170PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD22674

CFFA 1968cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 100kW/136PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled Direct Inj. DOHC TD25404

CFFB 1968cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 103kW/140PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled Direct Inj. DOHC TD24450

CFGB 1968cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 125kW/170PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled Direct Inj. DOHC TD24451

CFHC 1968cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 103kW/140PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled Direct Inj. DOHC TD24326

CFJA 1968cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 125kW/170PS Diesel Turbocharged Direct Inj. DOHC TD24333

CLCB 1968cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 103kW/140PS Diesel Turbocharged Direct Inj. DOHC TD25102

Alhambra 2.0 TDI 06/2010→ Alhambra 2.0 TDI Allrad 05/2011→
Altea 2.0 TDI 03/2006→ Altea 2.0 TDI 16V 03/2004→
Altea XL 2.0 TDI 06/2007→ Altea XL 2.0 TDI 4WD 06/2007→
Altea XL 2.0 TDI 16V 10/2006→ Exeo 2.0 TDI 12/2008→
Exeo ST 2.0 TDI 06/2009→ Leon 2.0 TDI 05/2006→
Leon 2.0 TDI 16V 07/2005→ Toledo III 2.0 TDI 01/2006→05/2009

V95099 I   45°     HR791 S 
28.07 x 5.97 x 99.36           

V94645 E 030 109 611S  45° ss H   
26.00 x 6.00 x 98.90  MG         
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n 61  81.00
CFHD 1968cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 105kW/143PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD23582

Ibiza V 2.0 TDI 01/2010→  

V94645 E 030 109 611S  45° ss H   
26.00 x 6.00 x 98.90  MG         

n 62  81.00
AGZ 2324cc V5 Cyl. 10 Valves 110kW/150PS Petrol DOHC TD12511

Toledo II 2.3 V5 04/1999→05/2001  

V94374 I 021 109 601L  45°  H VAG96157B IE  
39.00 x 7.00 x 106.00  MB       38.00 x 7.00 x 12.00  

V94721 I   45° Y H   
39.00 x 7.00 x 105.90  MB   cr      

V94306 E 021 109 611D  45° ss H   
34.20 x 7.00 x 107.00  MG         

n 63  81.00
AQN 2324cc V5 Cyl. 20 Valves 125kW/170PS Petrol  TD16163

Toledo II 2.3 V5 20V 05/2001→05/2006  

V94406 I 022 109 601E  45° Y H   HR822 S 
31.00 x 6.00 x 102.10  MB         

V94642 I 022 109 601F  45°  H   
31.00 x 6.00 x 136.00  MB         

V94407 E 022 109 611C  45° ss H   
27.00 x 6.00 x 136.40  MG         

V94641 E 022 109 611B  45° ss H   
27.00 x 6.00 x 102.50  MG         

n 64  81.00
AUE 2792cc V6 Cyl. 24 Valves 150kW/204PS Petrol  TD16137

Alhambra 2.8 V6 06/2000→03/2010 Leon Cupra 02/2001→06/2006

V94642 I 022 109 601F  45°  H VAG96073B IE  HR5062 S 
31.00 x 6.00 x 136.00  MB       36.00 x 6.02 x 11.06  
01/02→        

V94406 I 022 109 601E  45° Y H   
31.00 x 6.00 x 102.10  MB         

V94641 E 022 109 611B  45° ss H   
27.00 x 6.00 x 102.50  MG         
01/02→        

V94407 E 022 109 611C  45° ss H   
27.00 x 6.00 x 136.40  MG         

n 65  81.00
AYL 2792cc V6 Cyl. 24 Valves 150kW/204PS Petrol  TD14910

Alhambra 2.8 V6 06/2000→03/2010  

V94406 I 022 109 601E  45° Y H   HR5062 S 
31.00 x 6.00 x 102.10  MB         

V94642 I 022 109 601F  45°  H   
31.00 x 6.00 x 136.00  MB         

V94407 E 022 109 611C  45° ss H   
27.00 x 6.00 x 136.40  MG         

V94641 E 022 109 611B  45° ss H   
27.00 x 6.00 x 102.50  MG         
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n 66  81.00
BDE 2792cc V6 Cyl. 24 Valves 150kW/204PS Petrol  TD18753

Leon 2.8 05/2002→06/2004 Toledo II 2.8 4x4 05/2002→04/2004

V94406 I 022 109 601E  45° Y H   HR5062 S 
31.00 x 6.00 x 102.10  MB         

V94407 E 022 109 611C  45° ss H   
27.00 x 6.00 x 136.40  MG         

n 67  82.50
BYT 1798cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 118kW/160PS Petrol Turbo Intercooled TD19901

BZB 1798cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 118kW/160PS Petrol Turbo Intercooled TD19902

CDAA 1798cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 118kW/160PS Petrol Turbocharged TD21590

CDHA 1798cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 88kW/120PS Petrol Turbocharged Direct Inj. DOHC TD24317

CDHB 1798cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 118kW/160PS Petrol Turbocharged Direct Inj. DOHC TD24319

Altea 1.8 TFSI 01/2007→ Altea XL 1.8 TFSI 01/2007→
Exeo 1.8 TSI 05/2010→ Exeo ST 1.8 TSI 05/2010→

V94692 E   45°  H   
28.00 x 6.00 x 101.80  MG   cr      

V94704 E 06D 109 611K  45°  H   
28.00 x 6.00 x 101.80  MG         

n 68  82.50
2E 1984cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 85kW/115PS Petrol SOHC TD3570

Cordoba 2.0 i 02/1993→06/1999 Ibiza II 2.0 i 03/1993→08/1999
Toledo I 2.0 i 05/1991→03/1999  

V91407 I 048 109 601A  45°   VAG92061B IE  HR569 S 
39.60 x 7.97 x 91.90  MD       36.70 x 8.00 x 12.08  →2E-565664

V91340 E 053 109 611  45°  H   HR816 S 
33.30 x 7.95 x 91.20  MG         2E-565665→

n 69  82.50
ABF 1984cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 110kW/150PS Petrol DOHC TD4895

Cordoba 2.0 i 16V 08/1996→06/1999 Ibiza II 2.0 i 16V 08/1996→08/1999
Toledo I 2.0 i 16V 11/1993→03/1999  

V94110 I 051 109 601B  45° Y H VAG96041B IE  HR816 S (2)
32.00 x 7.00 x 95.50  MB       36.50 x 7.00 x 12.08  

V94111 E 051 109 611B  45°  H   
27.00 x 7.00 x 97.95  MG         

n 70  82.50
ADY 1984cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 85kW/115PS Petrol SOHC TD9386

ATM 1984cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 85kW/115PS Petrol  TD14908

AZL 1984cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 85kW/115PS Petrol SOHC TD17901

BBX 1984cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 85kW/115PS Petrol  TD18446

Alhambra 2.0 i 04/1996→03/2010 Cordoba 2.0 09/2002→11/2009
Ibiza IV 2.0 04/2002→11/2009  

V94079 I 078 109 601B  45°  H VAG96041B IE  HR599 S 
39.40 x 7.00 x 92.10  MB       36.50 x 7.00 x 12.08  

V94080 E 048 109 611B  45°  H   
32.80 x 7.00 x 91.20  MG         

D

B C

E

G F

H

J

K

OE MAT.B x C x D E x F x G H x J x K (      )



746

SEAT

n 71  82.50
AGG 1984cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 85kW/115PS Petrol SOHC TD5537

Cordoba 2.0 i 02/1993→06/1999 Ibiza II 2.0 i 03/1993→08/1999
Toledo I 2.0 i 05/1991→03/1999  

V94307 I 037 109 601  45° Y H VAG96041B IE  HR599 S 
39.50 x 7.00 x 91.90  MB       36.50 x 7.00 x 12.08  HR646 S 
V94584 E 037 109 611B  45° ss H   HR816 S 
32.85 x 7.00 x 91.15  MG         

n 72  82.50
BLR 1984cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 110kW/150PS Petrol  TD17353

BLY 1984cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 110kW/150PS Petrol  TD17354

BVY 1984cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 110kW/150PS Petrol  TD18266

BVZ 1984cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 110kW/150PS Petrol  TD18267

Altea 2.0 FSI 05/2004→03/2009 Altea XL 2.0 FSI 10/2006→03/2009
Leon 2.0 FSI 07/2005→05/2010 Toledo III 2.0 FSI 10/2004→05/2009

V94691 I 06D 109 601K  45° Y H VAG96073B IE  HR791 S 
33.85 x 6.00 x 104.00  MB       36.00 x 6.02 x 11.06  

V94692 E   45°  H   
28.00 x 6.00 x 101.80  MG   cr      

V94704 E 06D 109 611K  45°  H   
28.00 x 6.00 x 101.80  MG         

n 73  82.50
BWA 1984cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 147kW/200PS Petrol Turbo Intercooled TD19424

CCZA 1984cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 147kW/200PS Petrol Turbo Intercooled Direct Inj. DOHC TD24656

CCZB 1984cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 155kW/211PS Petrol TSI TD22672

CDLA 1984cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 195kW/265PS Petrol Turbo Intercooled TD22673

Alhambra 2.0 TSI 11/2010→ Altea 2.0 TFSI 04/2006→05/2009
Altea XL 2.0 TFSI 4x4 06/2007→ Leon 2.0 TFSI 05/2005→
Toledo III 2.0 TFSI 11/2005→05/2009  

V94692 E   45°  H VAG96073B IE  HR791 S 
28.00 x 6.00 x 101.80  MG   cr    36.00 x 6.02 x 11.06  

V94704 E 06D 109 611K  45°  H   
28.00 x 6.00 x 101.80  MG         

n 74  83.00
021 A.2000 1461cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 63/66kW/85/90PS Petrol  TD3554

Ibiza I 1.5 11/1984→05/1993 Malaga 1.5 05/1985→12/1993
Malaga 1.5 i 10/1986→12/1993 Ronda 1.5 09/1984→12/1986

V91390 I 3940 2830  45°  H   HR599 S 
34.00 x 7.00 x 103.00  MB         

V91391 E 3940 2840  45°     
30.00 x 7.00 x 103.00  MD   cr      
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n 75  93.00
8144.61 2445cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 53kW/72PS Diesel  TD3597

131 2.4 Diesel 06/1978→12/1986  

V91292 I   30° Y H VAG92193 I  
40.80 x 8.00 x 120.70  MB   cr    56.00 x 8.04 x 13.05  

V90404 E 4 733 349  45°  H VAG92444 I  
33.00 x 8.00 x 122.00  MG       56.00 x 8.00 x 13.04  

      VAG92194 E  
      60.00 x 8.04 x 13.05  

      VAG92445 E  
      60.00 x 8.00 x 13.04  
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Engine Index • Indice des moteurs • Indice de motores
Indice per motore • Motorverzeichnis

ccm 9x x

SKODA

136B 75.50 1289 4 8 Petrol 2
ADR 81.00 1781 4 20 Petrol 26
AEE 76.50 1598 4 8 Petrol 9
AEF 79.50 1896 4 8 Diesel 15
AEG 82.50 1984 4 8 Petrol 34
AEH 81.00 1595 4 8 Petrol 23
AEY 79.50 1896 4 8 Diesel 16
AGN 81.00 1781 4 20 Petrol 26
AGP 79.50 1896 4 8 Diesel 17
AGR 79.50 1896 4 8 Diesel 18
AGU 81.00 1781 4 20 Petrol 27
AHF 79.50 1896 4 8 Diesel 18
AKL 81.00 1595 4 8 Petrol 23
ALH 79.50 1896 4 8 Diesel 18
AME 75.50 1397 4 8 Petrol 4
AMF 79.50 1422 3 6 Diesel 13
AMG 75.50 1289 4 8 Petrol 2
AMH 75.50 1289 4 8 Petrol 2
AMJ 75.50 1289 4 8 Petrol 3
AMX 82.50 2771 6 30 Petrol 38
APK 82.50 1984 4 8 Petrol 34
AQM 79.50 1896 4 8 Diesel 17
AQV 72.00 997 4 8 Petrol 1
AQW 75.50 1397 4 8 Petrol 4
AQY 82.50 1984 4 8 Petrol 34
ARV 72.00 997 4 8 Petrol 1
ARX 81.00 1781 4 20 Petrol 27
ARZ 81.00 1781 4 20 Petrol 27
ASV 79.50 1896 4 8 Diesel 18
ASY 79.50 1896 4 8 Diesel 17
ASZ 79.50 1896 4 8 Diesel 19
ATD 79.50 1896 4 8 Diesel 19
ATZ 75.50 1397 4 8 Petrol 4
AUA 76.50 1390 4 16 Petrol 8
AUB 76.50 1390 4 16 Petrol 8
AUM 81.00 1781 4 20 Petrol 27
AUQ 81.00 1781 4 20 Petrol 27
AVB 79.50 1896 4 8 Diesel 20
AVF 79.50 1896 4 8 Diesel 20
AVU 81.00 1595 4 8 Petrol 24
AWT 81.00 1781 4 20 Petrol 27
AWX 79.50 1896 4 8 Diesel 19
AWY 76.50 1198 3 6 Petrol 6
AXP 76.50 1390 4 16 Petrol 8
AXR 79.50 1896 4 8 Diesel 21
AYM 78.30 2496 6 24 Diesel 11
AZE 75.50 1397 4 8 Petrol 5
AZF 75.50 1397 4 8 Petrol 5
AZH 82.50 1984 4 8 Petrol 34
AZJ 82.50 1984 4 8 Petrol 34
AZL 82.50 1984 4 8 Petrol 34
AZM 82.50 1984 4 8 Petrol 34
AZQ 76.50 1198 3 12 Petrol 7
AZV 81.00 1968 4 16 Diesel 29
BBG 82.50 2771 6 30 Petrol 38
BBM 76.50 1198 3 6 Petrol 6
BBY 76.50 1390 4 16 Petrol 8
BBZ 76.50 1390 4 16 Petrol 8
BCA 76.50 1390 4 16 Petrol 8
BDG 78.30 2496 6 24 Diesel 12
BFQ 81.00 1595 4 8 Petrol 25
BGU 81.00 1595 4 8 Petrol 24
BJB 79.50 1896 4 8 Diesel 21
BKC 79.50 1896 4 8 Diesel 21
BKD 81.00 1968 4 16 Diesel 29
BKY 76.50 1390 4 16 Petrol 8
BLF 76.50 1598 4 16 Petrol 10
BLR 82.50 1984 4 16 Petrol 35
BLS 79.50 1896 4 8 Diesel 21
BLT 79.50 1896 4 8 Diesel 19
BLX 82.50 1984 4 16 Petrol 35
BLY 82.50 1984 4 16 Petrol 35
BMD 76.50 1198 3 6 Petrol 6
BME 76.50 1198 3 12 Petrol 7
BMM 81.00 1968 4 8 Diesel 30
BMN 81.00 1968 4 16 Diesel 29
BMP 81.00 1968 4 8 Diesel 30
BMS 79.50 1422 3 6 Diesel 14
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BNM 79.50 1422 3 6 Diesel 14
BNV 79.50 1422 3 6 Diesel 14
BSE 81.00 1595 4 8 Petrol 25
BSF 81.00 1595 4 8 Petrol 25
BSS 81.00 1968 4 8 Diesel 30
BSV 79.50 1896 4 8 Diesel 21
BSW 79.50 1896 4 8 Diesel 22
BTS 76.50 1598 4 16 Petrol 10
BUD 76.50 1390 4 16 Petrol 8
BVX 82.50 1984 4 16 Petrol 35
BVY 82.50 1984 4 16 Petrol 35
BVZ 82.50 1984 4 16 Petrol 35
BWA 82.50 1984 4 16 Petrol 36
BXE 79.50 1896 4 8 Diesel 21
BXW 76.50 1390 4 16 Petrol 8
BZB 81.00 1781 4 16 Petrol 28
BZG 76.50 1198 3 12 Petrol 7
CBBB 81.00 1968 4 16 Diesel 31
CBDB 81.00 1968 4 16 Diesel 31
CCSA 81.00 1595 4 8 Petrol 25
CCZA 82.50 1984 4 16 Petrol 37
CDAA 82.50 1798 4 16 Petrol 33
CEGA 81.00 1968 4 16 Diesel 31
CEVA 76.50 1198 3 12 Petrol 7
CFFB 81.00 1968 4 16 Diesel 31
CFGB 81.00 1968 4 16 Diesel 31
CFHA 81.00 1968 4 16 Diesel 32
CFHC 81.00 1968 4 16 Diesel 31
CFHF 81.00 1968 4 16 Diesel 31
CFJA 81.00 1968 4 16 Diesel 31
CGGA 76.50 1390 4 16 Petrol 8
CGGB 76.50 1390 4 16 Petrol 8
CGPA 76.50 1198 3 12 Petrol 7
CHFA 76.50 1198 3 6 Petrol 6
CHTA 76.50 1198 3 12 Petrol 7
CLCB 81.00 1968 4 16 Diesel 31
CLJA 81.00 1968 4 16 Diesel 31
CMXA 81.00 1595 4 8 Petrol 25
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n 1  72.00
AQV 997cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 37kW/50PS Petrol  TD16238

ARV 997cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 37kW/50PS Petrol  TD15368

Fabia 1.0 12/1999→08/2002 Fabia Combi 1.0 11/2000→08/2002

V94420 I 047 109 601F  45° Y H   HR599 S 
34.00 x 7.00 x 103.70  MB   cr      

V94421 E   45° ss H   
27.00 x 7.00 x 103.70  MG   cr      

V94657 E 047 109 611B  45° ss H   
27.00 x 7.00 x 103.70  MG   cr      

n 2  75.50
136B 1289cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 50kW/68PS Petrol  TD13390

AMG 1289cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 40kW/54PS Petrol  TD13828

AMH 1289cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 50kW/68PS Petrol  TD13829

Favorit 1.3 01/1994→09/1994 Favorit Forman 1.3 01/1994→06/1995
Favorit Pick-Up 1.3 12/1992→06/1997 Felicia I 1.3 10/1994→
Felicia I 1.3 LX 08/1995→03/1998 Felicia I 1.3 LXI 08/1995→03/1998
Felicia II 1.3 01/1998→06/2001  

V94418 I 047 198 601D  45° Y H   HR569 S 
34.00 x 7.00 x 101.40  MB   cr      

V94419 E 047 109 611D  45° ss H   
30.00 x 7.00 x 101.40  MG   cr      

n 3  75.50
AMJ 1289cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 43kW/58PS Petrol  TD13849

Felicia II 1.3 01/1998→06/2001  

V94418 I 047 198 601D  45° Y H   HR569 S 
34.00 x 7.00 x 101.40  MB   cr      

n 4  75.50
AME 1397cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 50kW/68PS Petrol  TD15373

AQW 1397cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 50kW/68PS Petrol  TD16240

ATZ 1397cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 50kW/68PS Petrol  TD15372

Fabia 1.4 08/1999→03/2008 Fabia Combi 1.4 04/2000→12/2007
Fabia Praktik 1.4 07/2001→12/2007  

V94418 I 047 198 601D  45° Y H VAG96041B IE  HR599 S 
34.00 x 7.00 x 101.40  MB   cr    36.50 x 7.00 x 12.08  

V94419 E 047 109 611D  45° ss H   
30.00 x 7.00 x 101.40  MG   cr      

n 5  75.50
AZE 1397cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 44kW/60PS Petrol  TD16049

AZF 1397cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 44kW/60PS Petrol  TD16239

Fabia 1.4 04/2000→08/2002 Fabia Combi 1.4 04/2000→12/2007

V94418 I 047 198 601D  45° Y H VAG96062B IE  HR599 S 
34.00 x 7.00 x 101.40  MB   cr    33.00 x 7.02 x 15.00  

V94419 E 047 109 611D  45° ss H   
30.00 x 7.00 x 101.40  MG   cr      
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n 6  76.50
AWY 1198cc 3 Cyl. 6 Valves 40kW/54PS Petrol  TD16524

BBM 1198cc 3 Cyl. 6 Valves 44kW/60PS Petrol  TD20009

BMD 1198cc 3 Cyl. 6 Valves 40kW/54PS Petrol  TD18835

CHFA 1198cc 3 Cyl. 6 Valves 44kW/60PS Petrol  TD23439

Fabia 1.2 07/2001→ Fabia Combi 1.2 07/2001→
Fabia Praktik 1.2 07/2001→12/2007  

V94646 I 032 109 601M  45° Y H VAG96073B IE  HL5002 S 
34.50 x 6.00 x 99.10  MB       36.00 x 6.02 x 11.06  

V94405 E 030 109 611T  45° ss H   
28.00 x 6.00 x 99.10  MG         

n 7  76.50
AZQ 1198cc 3 Cyl. 12 Valves 47kW/64PS Petrol DOHC TD17070

BME 1198cc 3 Cyl. 12 Valves 47kW/64PS Petrol DOHC TD18836

BZG 1198cc 3 Cyl. 12 Valves 51kW/70PS Petrol DOHC TD20010

CEVA 1198cc 3 Cyl. 12 Valves 51kW/70PS Petrol  TD20919

CGPA 1198cc 3 Cyl. 12 Valves 51kW/70PS Petrol  TD23524

CHTA 1198cc 3 Cyl. 12 Valves 51kW/70PS Petrol DOHC TD24979

Fabia 1.2 01/2003→ Fabia Combi 1.2 01/2003→12/2007
Fabia Praktik 1.2 01/2003→12/2007 Roomster 1.2 05/2006→

V94116 I 036 109 601S  45° Y H VAG96073B IE  HR280 S 
29.50 x 6.00 x 100.90  MB       36.00 x 6.02 x 11.06  

V94647 I 036 109 601AD  45° Y H   
29.55 x 6.00 x 100.90  MB         

V94117 E 036 109 611K  45°     
26.00 x 6.00 x 100.50  MG         

n 8  76.50
AUA 1390cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 55kW/75PS Petrol DOHC TD15374

AUB 1390cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 74kW/100PS Petrol DOHC TD15375

AXP 1390cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 55kW/75PS Petrol DOHC TD16050

BBY 1390cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 55kW/75PS Petrol DOHC TD17471

BBZ 1390cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 74kW/100PS Petrol DOHC TD17472

BCA 1390cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 55kW/75PS Petrol DOHC TD17495

BKY 1390cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 55kW/75PS Petrol DOHC TD18696

BUD 1390cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 59kW/80PS Petrol DOHC TD20190

BXW 1390cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 63kW/86PS Petrol DOHC TD19089

CGGA 1390cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 59kW/80PS Petrol DOHC TD24838

CGGB 1390cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 63kW/85PS Petrol DOHC TD24980

Fabia 1.4 02/2006→ Fabia 1.4 16V 10/1999→03/2008
Fabia Combi 1.4 16V 04/2000→12/2007 Octavia 1.4 05/2004→
Octavia 1.4 16V 08/2000→ Roomster 1.4 09/2006→

V94116 I 036 109 601S  45° Y H VAG96073B IE  HR791 S 
29.50 x 6.00 x 100.90  MB       36.00 x 6.02 x 11.06  

V94647 I 036 109 601AD  45° Y H   
29.55 x 6.00 x 100.90  MB         

V94117 E 036 109 611K  45°     
26.00 x 6.00 x 100.50  MG         
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n 9  76.50
AEE 1598cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 55kW/75PS Petrol SOHC TD13394

Felicia I 1.6 06/1997→ Felicia I 1.6 GLX 08/1995→03/1998
Felicia I 1.6 LX 08/1995→03/1998 Felicia II 1.6 01/1998→06/2001
Octavia 1.6 09/1996→  

V94114 I 030 109 601AH  45°  H VAG96062B IE  HR599 S 
35.60 x 7.00 x 94.70  MB   cr    33.00 x 7.02 x 15.00  

V94115 E 032 109 611G  45°  H   
29.00 x 7.00 x 95.00  MG         

n 10  76.50
BLF 1598cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 85kW/115PS Petrol DOHC TD17501

BTS 1598cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 77kW/105PS Petrol DOHC TD19090

Fabia 1.6 04/2007→ Fabia Combi 1.6 10/2007→
Octavia 1.6 FSI 02/2004→10/2008 Roomster 1.6 09/2006→

V94116 I 036 109 601S  45° Y H VAG96073B IE  HR791 S 
29.50 x 6.00 x 100.90  MB       36.00 x 6.02 x 11.06  

V94647 I 036 109 601AD  45° Y H   
29.55 x 6.00 x 100.90  MB         

V94117 E 036 109 611K  45°     
26.00 x 6.00 x 100.50  MG         

n 11  78.30
AYM 2496cc V6 Cyl. 24 Valves 114kW/155PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled DOHC TD16404

Superb 2.5 TDI 02/2002→  

V94653 I 059 109 601B  45°  H   HR5062 S 
27.10 x 6.00 x 100.50  MB         

V94423 E 059 109 611B  45° ss H   
24.10 x 6.00 x 100.50  MG         

V94654 E   45° ss H   
24.05 x 6.00 x 100.40  MG         

n 12  78.30
BDG 2496cc V6 Cyl. 24 Valves 120kW/163PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD17350

Superb 2.5 TDI 06/2003→03/2008  

V98008 I 059 109 601F  45°     HR5062 S 
27.20 x 6.00 x 100.60  MB   cr      

V98009 E 059 109 611G  45° ss    
24.10 x 6.00 x 100.70  MG   cr      

n 13  79.50
AMF 1422cc 3 Cyl. 6 Valves 55kW/75PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled SOHC TD17348

Fabia 1.4 TDI 04/2003→  

V94147 I 038 109 601B  45°  H VAG96041B IE  HR5068 S 
35.90 x 7.00 x 89.90  MB       36.50 x 7.00 x 12.08  

V94649 I 038 109 601E  45° Y H   
36.00 x 7.00 x 89.40  MB         

V94148 E 038 109 611B  45° ss H   
31.50 x 7.00 x 90.00  MG         

V94650 E 038 109 611E  45° ss H   
31.40 x 7.00 x 89.00  MG         
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n 14  79.50
BMS 1422cc 3 Cyl. 6 Valves 59kW/80PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled SOHC TD19092

BNM 1422cc 3 Cyl. 6 Valves 51kW/70PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled SOHC TD18740

BNV 1422cc 3 Cyl. 6 Valves 59kW/80PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled SOHC TD18741

Fabia 01/2007→ Fabia 1.4 TDI 10/2005→
Roomster 1.4 TDI 09/2006→  

V94649 I 038 109 601E  45° Y H VAG96041B IE  HR5068 S 
36.00 x 7.00 x 89.40  MB       36.50 x 7.00 x 12.08  

V94650 E 038 109 611E  45° ss H   
31.40 x 7.00 x 89.00  MG         

n 15  79.50
AEF 1896cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 47kW/64PS Diesel SOHC TD13395

Felicia I 1.9 D 10/1995→ Felicia II 1.9 D 10/1995→06/2001

V91337 I 069 109 601F  45°  H VAG92061B IE  HR569 S 
36.10 x 7.97 x 95.10  MB       36.70 x 8.00 x 12.08  →AEF-007000

V94108 I 028 109 601B  45° Y H   HR816 S 
36.00 x 7.00 x 95.50  MB         AEF-007001→

V91334 E 074 109 611  45° ss H   
31.30 x 7.95 x 95.10  ME         

V91409 E 069 109 611  45°  H   
31.30 x 7.95 x 95.10  MG         

n 16  79.50
AEY 1896cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 47kW/64PS Diesel  TD18729

V94409 I 028 109 601G  45°  H VAG92061B IE  
36.00 x 8.00 x 96.30  MG       36.70 x 8.00 x 12.08  
Eng.→002000      Eng.→002000  

V94112 I 028 109 601J  45° Y H VAG96041B IE  
36.00 x 7.00 x 96.50  MB       36.50 x 7.00 x 12.08  
Eng.002001→      Eng.002001→  

V94410 E 028 109 611J  45° ss H   
31.50 x 8.00 x 96.40  MG         
Eng.→002000        

V94113 E 028 109 611K  45°     
31.50 x 7.00 x 96.30  MD         
Eng.002001→        

n 17  79.50
AGP 1896cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 50kW/68PS Diesel SOHC TD16424

AQM 1896cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 50kW/68PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled SOHC TD16089

ASY 1896cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 47kW/64PS Diesel SOHC TD15376

Fabia 1.9 SDI 11/1999→ Octavia 1.9 SDI 06/1997→

V94112 I 028 109 601J  45° Y H VAG96041B IE  HR599 S 
36.00 x 7.00 x 96.50  MB       36.50 x 7.00 x 12.08  

V94113 E 028 109 611K  45°     
31.50 x 7.00 x 96.30  MD         
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n 18  79.50
AGR 1896cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 66kW/89PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled SOHC TD17905

AHF 1896cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 81kW/110PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled SOHC TD17910

ALH 1896cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 66kW/89PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled SOHC TD16090

ASV 1896cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 81kW/110PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled SOHC TD16091

Octavia 1.9 TDI 09/1996→ Octavia 1.9 TDI 4x4 09/1996→09/2000

V94084 I 028 109 601D  45° Y H VAG96041B IE  HR599 S 
35.90 x 7.00 x 96.80  MB       36.50 x 7.00 x 12.08  

V94085 E 028 109 611G  45°  H   
31.40 x 7.00 x 96.90  MG         

n 19  79.50
ASZ 1896cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 96kW/131PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled SOHC TD17036

ATD 1896cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 74kW/100PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled SOHC TD15377

AWX 1896cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 96kW/131PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled SOHC TD16403

BLT 1896cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 96kW/130PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled SOHC TD20517

Fabia 1.9 TDI 01/2000→ Fabia 1.9 TDI RS 06/2003→
Octavia 1.9 TDI 08/2000→ Octavia 1.9 TDI 4x4 09/2000→
Superb 1.9 TDI 02/2002→  

V94147 I 038 109 601B  45°  H VAG96041B IE  HR599 S 
35.90 x 7.00 x 89.90  MB       36.50 x 7.00 x 12.08  

V94148 E 038 109 611B  45° ss H   
31.50 x 7.00 x 90.00  MG         

V94415 E 038 109 611F  45° ss H   
31.40 x 7.00 x 89.50  MG         

n 20  79.50
AVB 1896cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 74kW/100PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled SOHC TD17037

AVF 1896cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 96kW/131PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled SOHC TD18239

Superb 1.9 TDI 02/2002→  

V94147 I 038 109 601B  45°  H VAG96041B IE  HR599 S 
35.90 x 7.00 x 89.90  MB       36.50 x 7.00 x 12.08  

V94148 E 038 109 611B  45° ss H   
31.50 x 7.00 x 90.00  MG         

n 21  79.50
AXR 1896cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 74kW/100PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled SOHC TD20195

BJB 1896cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 77kW/105PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled SOHC TD17499

BKC 1896cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 77kW/105PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled SOHC TD17497

BLS 1896cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 77kW/105PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled SOHC TD19091

BSV 1896cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 77kW/105PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled SOHC TD20206

BXE 1896cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 77kW/105PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled SOHC TD20513

Fabia 1.9 TDI 01/2000→ Octavia 1.9 TDI 08/2000→
Roomster 1.9 TDI 09/2006→ Superb 1.9 TDI 10/2005→

V94649 I 038 109 601E  45° Y H VAG96041B IE  HR599 S 
36.00 x 7.00 x 89.40  MB       36.50 x 7.00 x 12.08  

V94650 E 038 109 611E  45° ss H   
31.40 x 7.00 x 89.00  MG         
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n 22  79.50
BSW 1896cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 77kW/105PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled SOHC TD20004

Fabia 1.9 TDI 04/2007→ Roomster 1.9 TDI 09/2006→

V94147 I 038 109 601B  45°  H VAG96041B IE  HR599 S 
35.90 x 7.00 x 89.90  MB       36.50 x 7.00 x 12.08  

V94650 E 038 109 611E  45° ss H   
31.40 x 7.00 x 89.00  MG         

n 23  81.00
AEH 1595cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 74kW/100PS Petrol SOHC TD12950

AKL 1595cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 74kW/100PS Petrol SOHC TD12951

Octavia 1.6 02/1997→  

V94079 I 078 109 601B  45°  H VAG96041B IE  HR599 S 
39.40 x 7.00 x 92.10  MB       36.50 x 7.00 x 12.08  

V94080 E 048 109 611B  45°  H   
32.80 x 7.00 x 91.20  MG         

n 24  81.00
AVU 1595cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 75kW/102PS Petrol SOHC TD16068

BGU 1595cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 75kW/102PS Petrol SOHC TD17496

Octavia 1.6 09/2000→  

V94424 I 06B 109 601D  45° Y H VAG96073B IE  HR817 S 
39.50 x 6.00 x 94.00  MB       36.00 x 6.02 x 11.06  

V94425 E 06B 109 611C  45° ss H   
32.90 x 6.00 x 93.90  MG         

n 25  81.00
BFQ 1595cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 75kW/102PS Petrol SOHC TD17912

BSE 1595cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 75kW/102PS Petrol SOHC TD20898

BSF 1595cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 75kW/102PS Petrol SOHC TD20899

CCSA 1595cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 75kW/102PS Petrol SOHC TD20900

CMXA 1595cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 75kW/102PS Petrol SOHC TD24599

Octavia 1.6 09/2000→ Octavia 1.6 MultiFuel 01/2008→

V94424 I 06B 109 601D  45° Y H   HR817 S 
39.50 x 6.00 x 94.00  MB         

V94425 E 06B 109 611C  45° ss H   
32.90 x 6.00 x 93.90  MG         

n 26  81.00
ADR 1781cc 4 Cyl. 20 Valves 92kW/125PS Petrol  TD20805

AGN 1781cc 4 Cyl. 20 Valves 92kW/125PS Petrol  TD17903

Octavia 1.8 09/1996→ Octavia 1.8 20V 07/1998→

V94081 I 058 109 601C  45° Y H VAG96073B IE  HR822 S 
26.90 x 6.00 x 105.10  MB       36.00 x 6.02 x 11.06  

V94083 E 058 109 611M  45°  H   
29.90 x 6.00 x 103.90  MG   cr      
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n 27  81.00
AGU 1781cc 4 Cyl. 20 Valves 110kW/150PS Petrol Turbo Intercooled DOHC TD13396

ARX 1781cc 4 Cyl. 20 Valves 110kW/150PS Petrol Turbo Intercooled DOHC TD16069

ARZ 1781cc 4 Cyl. 20 Valves 110kW/150PS Petrol Turbo Intercooled DOHC TD16030

AUM 1781cc 4 Cyl. 20 Valves 110kW/150PS Petrol Turbo Intercooled DOHC TD16070

AUQ 1781cc 4 Cyl. 20 Valves 132kW/180PS Petrol Turbo Intercooled DOHC TD16279

AWT 1781cc 4 Cyl. 20 Valves 110kW/150PS Petrol Turbo Intercooled DOHC TD16365

Octavia 1.8 T 08/1997→ Octavia 1.8 T 4x4 08/1997→
Octavia RS 1.8 T 05/2001→ Superb 1.8 T 02/2002→03/2008

V94081 I 058 109 601C  45° Y H VAG96073B IE  HR822 S 
26.90 x 6.00 x 105.10  MB       36.00 x 6.02 x 11.06  

V94082 E 058 109 611E  45° ss H   
29.90 x 6.00 x 103.90  MG   cr      

n 28  81.00
BZB 1781cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 118kW/160PS Petrol Turbo Intercooled TD20902

Octavia 1.8 TSI 06/2007→ Superb 1.8 TSI 03/2008→

V94692 E   45°  H   
28.00 x 6.00 x 101.80  MG   cr      

V94704 E 06D 109 611K  45°  H   
28.00 x 6.00 x 101.80  MG         

n 29  81.00
AZV 1968cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 100kW/136PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD20909

BKD 1968cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 103kW/140PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD17500

BMN 1968cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 125kW/170PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD20735

Octavia 2.0 TDI 02/2004→05/2010 Octavia 2.0 TDI 16V 02/2004→
Octavia 2.0 TDI RS 04/2006→  

V94697 I 03G 109 601B  45° Y H VAG96237B IE  HR791 S 
29.20 x 6.00 x 87.80  MB       42.00 x 6.02 x 10.07  

V98007 I 03G 109 601A  45°     
29.20 x 6.00 x 88.45  MB         

V94698 E 03G 109 611B  45° ss H   
25.50 x 6.00 x 88.10  MG         

V98097 E 03G 109 611D  45°     
25.40 x 6.00 x 87.50  MG         

n 30  81.00
BMM 1968cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 103kW/140PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled SOHC TD19315

BMP 1968cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 103kW/140PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled SOHC TD20945

BSS 1968cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 103kW/140PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled SOHC TD19317

Octavia 2.0 TDI 08/2004→ Octavia 2.0 TDI 16V 4x4 08/2004→
Superb 2.0 TDI 10/2005→  

V94649 I 038 109 601E  45° Y H VAG96041B IE  HR599 S 
36.00 x 7.00 x 89.40  MB       36.50 x 7.00 x 12.08  

V94650 E 038 109 611E  45° ss H   
31.40 x 7.00 x 89.00  MG         
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n 31  81.00
CBBB 1968cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 125kW/170PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD20944

CBDB 1968cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 103kW/140PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD23586

CEGA 1968cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 125kW/170PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD20905

CFFB 1968cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 103kW/140PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD23589

CFGB 1968cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 125kW/170PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD23591

CFHC 1968cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 103kW/140PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD23587

CFHF 1968cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 81kW/110PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD23585

CFJA 1968cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 125kW/170PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD23588

CLCB 1968cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 103kW/140PS Diesel Turbocharged Direct Inj. DOHC TD24598

CLJA 1968cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 103kW/140PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD23590

Octavia 2.0 TDI 03/2010→ Octavia 2.0 TDI 4x4 05/2011→
Octavia 2.0 TDI 16V 02/2004→ Octavia 2.0 TDI 16V 4x4 05/2010→
Octavia 2.0 TDI RS 04/2006→ Superb 2.0 TDI 07/2008→
Superb 2.0 TDI 4x4 09/2008→ Superb 2.0 TDI 16V 01/2009→
Superb 2.0 TDI 16V 4x4 11/2010→ Superb Kombi 2.0 TDI 10/2009→
Superb Kombi 2.0 TDI 4x4 10/2009→ Superb Kombi 2.0 TDI 16V 10/2009→
Superb Kombi 2.0 TDI 16V 4x4 11/2010→ Yeti 2.0 TDI 11/2011→
Yeti 2.0 TDI 4x4 05/2009→  

V95099 I   45°   VAG96237B IE  HR791 S 
28.07 x 5.97 x 99.36         42.00 x 6.02 x 10.07  

V94645 E 030 109 611S  45° ss H   
26.00 x 6.00 x 98.90  MG         

n 32  81.00
CFHA 1968cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 81kW/110PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD23584

Yeti 2.0 TDI 11/2009→  

V94645 E 030 109 611S  45° ss H VAG96237B IE  
26.00 x 6.00 x 98.90  MG       42.00 x 6.02 x 10.07  

n 33  82.50
CDAA 1798cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 118kW/160PS Petrol Turbocharged TD20943

Octavia 1.8 TSI 06/2007→ Octavia 1.8 TSI 4x4 11/2008→
Superb 1.8 TSI 03/2008→ Superb 1.8 TSI 4x4 11/2008→
Yeti 1.8 TSI 4x4 05/2009→  

V94692 E   45°  H   
28.00 x 6.00 x 101.80  MG   cr      

V94704 E 06D 109 611K  45°  H   
28.00 x 6.00 x 101.80  MG         
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SKODA

n 34  82.50
AEG 1984cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 85kW/116PS Petrol SOHC TD16280

APK 1984cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 85kW/116PS Petrol SOHC TD16031

AQY 1984cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 85kW/116PS Petrol SOHC TD13869

AZH 1984cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 85kW/116PS Petrol SOHC TD16092

AZJ 1984cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 85kW/116PS Petrol SOHC TD17466

AZL 1984cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 85kW/116PS Petrol SOHC TD16241

AZM 1984cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 85kW/116PS Petrol SOHC TD16366

Fabia 2.0 12/1999→03/2008 Fabia Combi 2.0 04/2000→12/2007
Octavia 2.0 04/1999→ Octavia 2.0 4x4 05/2001→
Superb 2.0 02/2002→03/2008  

V94079 I 078 109 601B  45°  H VAG96041B IE  HR599 S 
39.40 x 7.00 x 92.10  MB       36.50 x 7.00 x 12.08  

V94080 E 048 109 611B  45°  H   
32.80 x 7.00 x 91.20  MG         

n 35  82.50
BLR 1984cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 110kW/150PS Petrol  TD18102

BLX 1984cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 110kW/150PS Petrol  TD20393

BLY 1984cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 110kW/150PS Petrol  TD18101

BVX 1984cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 110kW/150PS Petrol  TD20394

BVY 1984cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 110kW/150PS Petrol  TD20518

BVZ 1984cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 110kW/150PS Petrol  TD20519

Octavia 2.0 FSI 11/2004→  

V94691 I 06D 109 601K  45° Y H VAG96073B IE  HR791 S 
33.85 x 6.00 x 104.00  MB       36.00 x 6.02 x 11.06  

V94692 E   45°  H   
28.00 x 6.00 x 101.80  MG   cr      

V94704 E 06D 109 611K  45°  H   
28.00 x 6.00 x 101.80  MG         

n 36  82.50
BWA 1984cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 147kW/200PS Petrol Turbo Intercooled TD20395

Octavia 2.0 RS 10/2005→  

V94692 E   45°  H VAG96073B IE  
28.00 x 6.00 x 101.80  MG   cr    36.00 x 6.02 x 11.06  

V94704 E 06D 109 611K  45°  H   
28.00 x 6.00 x 101.80  MG         

n 37  82.50
CCZA 1984cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 147kW/200PS Petrol Turbo Intercooled TD22171

Octavia 2.0 RS 10/2005→ Superb 2.0 TSI 05/2010→

V94692 E   45°  H   
28.00 x 6.00 x 101.80  MG   cr      

V94704 E 06D 109 611K  45°  H   
28.00 x 6.00 x 101.80  MG         
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SKODA

n 38  82.50
AMX 2771cc V6 Cyl. 30 Valves 142kW/193PS Petrol  TD16367

BBG 2771cc V6 Cyl. 30 Valves 140kW/190PS Petrol  TD18754

Superb 2.8 V6 02/2002→03/2008  

V94081 I 058 109 601C  45° Y H VAG96073B IE  
26.90 x 6.00 x 105.10  MB       36.00 x 6.02 x 11.06  

V94083 E 058 109 611M  45°  H   
29.90 x 6.00 x 103.90  MG   cr      
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SMART

n 1  63.50
M 160 E6AL B03 599cc 3 Cyl. 6 Valves 40kW/55PS Super unleaded (95) TD22902

M 160 E6AL B04 599cc 3 Cyl. 6 Valves 33kW/45PS Petrol  TD22903

M 160 E6AL B05 599cc 3 Cyl. 6 Valves 45kW/61PS Petrol  TD22901

Cabrio 0.6 ( 450) 03/2000→01/2004 City-Coupe 0.6 07/1998→01/2004
City-Coupe 0.6 (450) 07/1998→01/2004  

V94803 I 160 053 00 01  45°  H   HL5002 S 
30.00 x 6.00 x 89.35  MB   cr      

V94804 E 160 050 00 27  45° ss    
25.00 x 6.00 x 89.20  MD   cr      

n 2  66.50
M 160.910 698cc 3 Cyl. 6 Valves 33-55kW/45-75PS Petrol SOHC TD26102

Cabrio 0.7 (450) 01/2003→01/2004 City-Coupe 0.7 (450) 01/2003→01/2004
Fortwo Cabrio 0.7 (450) 01/2004→ Fortwo Coupe 0.7 (450) 01/2004→

V94803 I 160 053 00 01  45°  H   
30.00 x 6.00 x 89.35  MB   cr      

V94804 E 160 050 00 27  45° ss    
25.00 x 6.00 x 89.20  MD   cr      
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SSANGYONG

n 1  89.00
MB-OM 661 2299cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 59kW/80PS Diesel  TD9356

Musso 2.3 D 4x4 10/1995→  

V91181 I 601 053 17 01  45°  H   HR757 S 
38.10 x 7.97 x 106.50  MB         

V91182 E 601 050 25 27  45°  H   
35.10 x 8.96 x 106.50  MF   cr      

n 2  89.00
OM 601.940 2299cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 57-59kW/77-80PS Diesel SOHC TD3612

Korando 2.3 D 4x4 12/1996→ Musso 2.3 D 4x4 10/1995→

V91181 I 601 053 17 01  45°  H VAG92297 I  HR757 S 
38.10 x 7.97 x 106.50  MB       39.50 x 8.00 x 14.05  

V91182 E 601 050 25 27  45°  H VAG96214 I  
35.10 x 8.96 x 106.50  MF   cr    39.50 x 8.02 x 14.25  

      VAG92298 E  
      37.50 x 9.00 x 14.05  

      VAG96204 E  
      37.50 x 9.02 x 14.25  

n 3  89.00
OM 602.940 2874cc 5 Cyl. 10 Valves 70kW/95PS Diesel SOHC TD3613

OM 602.980 2874cc 5 Cyl. 10 Valves 90-75kW/122-102PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD19846

Istana 2.9 D 10/1992→ Istana Bus 2.9 D 06/1995→
Istana Bus 2.9 TD 10/1992→05/1995  

V91181 I 601 053 17 01  45°  H VAG92297 I  
38.10 x 7.97 x 106.50  MB       39.50 x 8.00 x 14.05  

V91182 E 601 050 25 27  45°  H VAG96214 I  
35.10 x 8.96 x 106.50  MF   cr    39.50 x 8.02 x 14.25  

V94287 E 601 050 23 27  45°  H VAG92298 E  
35.00 x 9.00 x 106.40  MF   cr    37.50 x 9.00 x 14.05  

      VAG96204 E  
      37.50 x 9.02 x 14.25  

n 4  89.90
M 104.942 2799cc 6 Cyl. 24 Valves 145-142kW/197-193PS Petrol  TD20447

M 104.945 2799cc 6 Cyl. 24 Valves 142kW/193PS Petrol  TD19845

Chairman 2.8 07/1997→  

V94370 I 111 053 1101  45°  H VAG96149 IE  
35.00 x 7.00 x 101.50  MB       37.50 x 7.02 x 12.59  

V94371 E 611 050 0127  45° ss  VAG96178 IE  
31.00 x 7.00 x 103.50  MD       37.50 x 7.02 x 12.76  

V94502 E 111 050 14 27  45° ss    
31.00 x 7.00 x 103.50  MD         
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SSANGYONG

n 5  89.90
M 104.992 3199cc 6 Cyl. 24 Valves 162kW/220PS Petrol  TD9357

M 104.995 3199cc 6 Cyl. 24 Valves 154-156kW/209-212PS Petrol  TD9374

Chairman 3.2 07/1997→ Korando 3.2 4x4 12/1996→
Korando Cabrio 3.2 4x4 01/1999→ Musso 3.2 4x4 06/1996→

V94370 I 111 053 1101  45°  H VAG96149 IE  HR5055 S 
35.00 x 7.00 x 101.50  MB       37.50 x 7.02 x 12.59  

V94371 E 611 050 0127  45° ss  VAG96178 IE  
31.00 x 7.00 x 103.50  MD       37.50 x 7.02 x 12.76  

V94502 E 111 050 14 27  45° ss    
31.00 x 7.00 x 103.50  MD         

n 6  90.90
M 111.970 2295cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 103-110kW/140-150PS Petrol  TD5544

M 111.974 2295cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 105-142kW/143/193PS Petrol  TD19459

Chairman 2.3 07/1997→ Musso 2.3 4x4 10/1996→

V94370 I 111 053 1101  45°  H VAG96149 IE  HR819 S 
35.00 x 7.00 x 101.50  MB       37.50 x 7.02 x 12.59  

V94371 E 611 050 0127  45° ss  VAG96178 IE  
31.00 x 7.00 x 103.50  MD       37.50 x 7.02 x 12.76  

V94502 E 111 050 14 27  45° ss    
31.00 x 7.00 x 103.50  MD         

n 7  94.00
XD3P 2498cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 58-53kW/79-72PS Diesel  TD19458

Korando 2.5 D Allrad 06/1993→05/1997  

V91151 I 83EM 6507 BB  45°  H VAG92179 IE  
42.52 x 8.48 x 115.92  MB       55.50 x 8.53 x 14.06  

V91152 E 83EM 6505 AB  45°  H   
35.48 x 8.47 x 116.30  MG   cr      
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SUBARU

n 1  69.60
Z 13 DT 1248cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 51kW/70PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD21369

V95015 I 55 195 680  45° Y H   
21.85 x 6.00 x 109.20  MB   cr      

V95016 E 55 208 213  45°  H   
21.80 x 6.00 x 109.20  MG   cr      

n 2  74.00
G13B 1298cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 50kW/68PS Petrol  TD19194

V94130 I 12991-71C00  45°  H VAG96065 IE  
29.20 x 5.50 x 92.20  MB       32.00 x 5.50 x 11.10  

V94125 E 12915-71C50  45° ss    
25.00 x 5.50 x 79.80  MG         

n 3  74.00
G13BB 1298cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 62-63kW/84-86PS Petrol  TD18569

Justy II 1.3 4x4 04/2001→11/2003  

      VAG96065 IE  
      32.00 x 5.50 x 11.10  

n 4  87.90
EJ16 1597cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 70kW/95PS Petrol  TD3634

Impreza 1.6 12/2000→ Impreza 1.6 i 08/1992→12/2000
Impreza 1.6 i 4WD 08/1992→12/2000 Legacy I 1.6 Mk I 05/1989→12/1993

V94120 I 13201AA420  45°  H VAG96064 E  
32.50 x 5.90 x 120.60  MB       52.50 x 6.02 x 11.07  

V94121 E 13202AA430  45°   08/99→  
28.50 x 5.90 x 121.70  MG         

n 5  87.90
EJ18 1820cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 76kW/103PS Petrol  TD3636

Impreza 1.8 i 4WD 08/1992→12/2000  

V94767 E 13202AA161  45°     
27.00 x 6.00 x 101.30  MD         

n 6  92.00
EJ20 1994cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 92kW/125PS Petrol  TD3640

Forester 2.0 08/1997→ Forester 2.0 S Turbo 06/1998→
Impreza 2.0 12/2000→ Impreza 2.0 4WD 12/1995→12/2000
Impreza 2.0 16V 06/1998→12/2000 Impreza 2.0 i 4WD 10/1995→12/2000
Impreza Coupe 2.0 4WD 12/1995→12/2000 Legacy III 2.0 12/1998→08/2003
Legacy IV 2.0 09/2003→  

V94122 I 13201AA430  45° ss  VAG96064 E  
34.00 x 5.90 x 120.60  MB       52.50 x 6.02 x 11.07  
08/99→      08/99→  

n 7  92.00
EJ20J 1994cc Boxer4 Cyl. 16 Valves 92kW/125PS Petrol  TD18955

V94118 I 13201AA351  45°  H VAG96064 E  
34.00 x 5.90 x 120.60  MB       52.50 x 6.02 x 11.07  

V94119 E 13202AA361  45°  H   
30.00 x 5.90 x 121.70  MG         
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Engine Index • Indice des moteurs • Indice de motores
Indice per motore • Motorverzeichnis

ccm 9x x

SUZUKI

DW10ATED4 (RHW) 85.00 1997 4 16 Diesel 15
F10A 65.50 970 4 8 Petrol 1
G10 74.00 993 3 6 Petrol 4
G10A 74.00 993 3 6 Petrol 4
G13A 74.00 1324 4 8 Petrol 7
G13B 74.00 1298 4 16 Petrol 5
G13BB 74.00 1299 4 16 Petrol 6
G16A 75.00 1590 4 8 Petrol 8
G16B 75.00 1590 4 16 Petrol 9
J20A 84.00 1995 4 16 Petrol 14
K9K 700 76.00 1461 4 8 Diesel 10
M13A 78.00 1328 4 16 Petrol 11
RF 86.00 1998 4 8 Diesel 16
RHZ 85.00 1997 4 8 Diesel 15
XUD9 83.00 1905 4 8 Diesel 12
XUD9A 83.00 1905 4 8 Diesel 13
Z 12 XEP 73.40 1229 4 16 Petrol 3
Z 13 DT 69.60 1248 4 16 Diesel 2
Z13DTJ 69.60 1248 4 16 Diesel 2
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SUZUKI

n 1  65.50
F10A 970cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 30-33kW/41-45PS Petrol  TD3650

Samurai 1.0 11/1988→ SJ 410 1.0 09/1981→12/1988
SJ 410 Cabrio 1.0 09/1981→12/1988 Super Carry 1.0 10/1985→03/1999

V91253 I 12911-78101  45°  H   
31.70 x 6.98 x 110.00  MB         

V91254 E   45°     
27.65 x 6.97 x 109.85  MD         

n 2  69.60
Z 13 DT 1248cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 51kW/70PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD18265

Z13DTJ 1248cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 55kW/75PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD21665

Ignis II 1.3 DDiS 09/2003→ Splash 1.3 CDTI 01/2008→
Swift III 1.3 DDiS 08/2005→ Wagon R+ 1.3 DDiS 09/2003→

V95015 I 12911-85E00  45° Y H   HR5088 S 
21.85 x 6.00 x 109.20  MB   cr      

V95016 E 12915-85E00  45°  H   
21.80 x 6.00 x 109.20  MG   cr      

n 3  73.40
Z 12 XEP 1229cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 59kW/80PS Petrol DOHC TD19903

Wagon R 1.2 06/2004→  

V94245 I 641 051  45°  H VAG96077 IE  
28.00 x 5.00 x 93.90  MB   cr    39.00 x 5.00 x 10.04  

V94246 E 641 364  45°     
25.00 x 5.00 x 93.90  MD   cr      

n 4  74.00
G10 993cc 3 Cyl. 6 Valves 37-40kW/50-54PS Petrol  TD18370

G10A 993cc 3 Cyl. 6 Valves 37-40kW/50-54PS Petrol  TD3658

Swift I 1.0 10/1983→03/1989 Swift II 1.0 03/1989→05/2001
Swift II 1.0 i 03/1989→05/2001  

V91157 E 12915-82000  45° ss    
30.05 x 6.97 x 114.56  MD         

n 5  74.00
G13B 1298cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 44-74kW/60-101PS Petrol  TD4915

Baleno 1.3 i 16V 07/1995→05/2002 Carry Van 1.3 03/1999→
Swift I 1.3 GTi/GXi 08/1986→03/1989 Swift II 1.3 GTi 03/1989→05/2001

V94130 I 12991-71C00  45°  H VAG96065 IE  
29.20 x 5.50 x 92.20  MB       32.00 x 5.50 x 11.10  

V94125 E 12915-71C50  45° ss    
25.00 x 5.50 x 79.80  MG         
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SUZUKI

n 6  74.00
G13BB 1299cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 56-63kW/76-86PS Petrol  TD11288

Alto III 1.3 Mk III 10/1998→09/2000 Baleno 1.3 16V 03/1997→05/2002
Carry 1.3 4x4 02/1999→09/2004 Carry Van 1.3 16 V 03/2000→
Grand Vitara 1.3 05/2005→07/2006 Jimny 1.3 4WD 09/1998→08/2000
Jimny 1.3 16V 09/1998→ Jimny 1.3 16V 4WD 09/1998→
Swift II 1.3 06/2001→12/2003 Wagon R+ 1.3 05/2000→

V94130 I 12991-71C00  45°  H VAG96065 IE  
29.20 x 5.50 x 92.20  MB       32.00 x 5.50 x 11.10  

V94125 E 12915-71C50  45° ss    
25.00 x 5.50 x 79.80  MG         

n 7  74.00
G13A 1324cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 44-54kW/60-73PS Petrol  TD3659

Samurai 1.3 11/1988→ SJ 413 1.3 09/1984→08/1990
Swift I 1.3 10/1984→03/1989 Swift II 1.3 03/1989→05/2001
Swift II 1.3 4WD 03/1989→05/2001  

V91157 E 12915-82000  45° ss    
30.05 x 6.97 x 114.56  MD         

n 8  75.00
G16A 1590cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 50-60kW/68-82PS Petrol  TD3667

Vitara 1.6 07/1988→03/1998 Vitara Cabrio 1.6 07/1988→01/1995

V94130 I 12991-71C00  45°  H   
29.20 x 5.50 x 92.20  MB         

n 9  75.00
G16B 1590cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 68-72kW/92-98PS Petrol  TD4917

Alto III  1.6 10/1998→09/2000 Baleno  1.6 i 16V 07/1995→05/2002
Baleno 1.6 i 16V 07/1995→05/2002 Baleno  1.6 i 16V 4x4 07/1995→05/2002
Baleno 1.6 i 16V 4x4 07/1995→05/2002 Baleno Estate  1.6 i 16V 08/1996→05/2002
Baleno Estate  1.6 i 16V 4x4 08/1996→05/2002 Baleno Hatchback  1.6 i 16V 07/1995→05/2002
Baleno Hatchback  1.6 i 16V 4x4 07/1995→05/2002 Grand Vitara 1.6 03/1998→
Grand Vitara I  1.6 03/1998→ Swift II  1.6 11/1989→12/1991
Swift II  1.6 4WD 11/1989→12/1991 Swift II  1.6 4WD 11/1989→12/1991
Swift II  1.6 i 01/1990→05/2001 Swift II  1.6 i 4WD 01/1990→05/2001
Swift II  1.6 i 4WD 01/1990→05/2001 Swift II Hatchback  1.6 4x4 03/1989→10/1996
Vitara  1.6 16V 07/1990→03/1998 Vitara  1.6 i 16V 07/1990→03/1998
Vitara Cabrio  1.6 16V 10/1999→10/2002 Vitara Cabrio  1.6 i 16V 07/1990→03/1999
Vitara Cabrio 1.6 16V 07/1990→03/1999 X-90  1.6 i 16V 09/1995→
X-90  1.6 i 16V 4x4 09/1995→ XC 90  1.6 i 16V 09/1995→
XC 90 1.6 i 16V 4WD 09/1995→  

V94130 I 12991-71C00  45°  H   
29.20 x 5.50 x 92.20  MB         

V94125 E 12915-71C50  45° ss    
25.00 x 5.50 x 79.80  MG         

n 10  76.00
K9K 700 1461cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 48-50kW/65-68PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled SOHC TD21367

Jimny 1.5 DDiS 4WD 12/2003→  

V94608 I 7701 476 573  45° Y H   
33.50 x 6.00 x 100.90  MB         

V94609 E 7701 476 572  45°  H   
29.00 x 6.00 x 100.70  MG         
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SUZUKI

n 11  78.00
M13A 1328cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 60-69kW/82-94PS Petrol  TD17430

Grand Vitara 1.3 08/2006→ Ignis 1.3 10/2000→09/2003
Ignis 1.3 4WD 10/2000→09/2003 Ignis II 1.3 09/2003→
Ignis II 1.3 4x4 09/2003→ Jimny 1.3 4x4 09/2000→08/2002
Jimny 1.3 16V 02/2001→ Jimny 1.3 16V 4WD 02/2001→
Jimny 1.3 16V 4x4 08/2005→ Liana 1.3 03/2002→
Swift III 1.3 02/2005→ Swift III 1.3 4x4 01/2006→
Wagon R+ 1.3 08/2001→ Wagon R+ 1.3 4WD 09/2003→

V95007 I 12911-69G00  45°  H   
30.00 x 6.00 x 100.80  MB         

V95008 E 12915-69G50  45° ss    
25.00 x 6.00 x 99.10  MD         

n 12  83.00
XUD9 1905cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 46/55kW/63/75PS Diesel Turbocharged TD16375

Samurai 1.9 TD 11/1998→  

V91144 I 96 005 391  45°  H VAG92288B IE  HR569 S 
38.50 x 8.00 x 112.50  MB       52.00 x 8.03 x 14.28  

V94017 E   45°   VAG92465B IE  
33.00 x 8.00 x 111.90  MD   cr    52.00 x 8.03 x 14.07  

n 13  83.00
XUD9A 1905cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 50kW/68PS Diesel  TD5443

Vitara 1.9 D 01/1995→03/1998 Vitara Cabrio 1.9 D 01/1995→03/1998

V91144 I 96 005 391  45°  H VAG92288B IE  HR569 S 
38.50 x 8.00 x 112.50  MB       52.00 x 8.03 x 14.28  
01/86→      01/86→  

V91143 I   30°  H VAG92331B IE  
38.00 x 8.00 x 112.40  MB       50.00 x 8.03 x 14.08  
09/83→01/86      09/83→01/86  

V91145 E 96 137 360  45°   VAG96160B IE  
33.00 x 8.00 x 112.00  MD   cr    48.00 x 8.02 x 14.09  
01/86→        

V94024 E 0949.64  45°     
33.00 x 8.00 x 112.00  MD         
01/86→        

n 14  84.00
J20A 1995cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 94-97kW/128-132PS Petrol  TD18366

Grand Vitara 2.0 03/1998→ Grand Vitara 2.0 Allrad 10/2005→
Vitara 2.0 16V 12/1996→03/1998 Vitara Cabrio 2.0 16V 12/1996→03/1999

V94129 E 12915-86F50  45°     
28.00 x 5.95 x 85.90  MD         

n 15  85.00
DW10ATED4 (RHW) 1997cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 80kW/109PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD18270

RHZ 1997cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 80kW/109PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled SOHC TD19715

Grand Vitara 2.0 HDI 110 07/2001→  

V94178 I 0948.95  45°  H   HR5046 S 
35.60 x 6.00 x 107.10  MB   cr      

V94179 E 0949.96  45°  H   
33.80 x 6.00 x 107.10  MG   cr      
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SUZUKI

n 16  86.00
RF 1998cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 52-68kW/71-92PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD5444

Grand Vitara 2.0 TD Intercooler 03/1998→ Vitara 2.0 TD 12/1994→03/1998
Vitara 2.0 TD Intercooler 12/1995→03/1998  

V94510 I   30°  H   
39.30 x 8.00 x 106.80  MB         

V94511 E   45°  H   
35.10 x 8.00 x 106.70  MG         
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TALBOT

n 1  83.00
XUD9 1905cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 48kW/65PS Diesel  TD4924

XUD9A 1905cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 51kW/69PS Diesel  TD9014

Express 1000 -1500 1.9 D 07/1987→10/1990 Express 1000 -1800 1.9 D 07/1987→10/1990
Horizon 1.9 D 07/1982→06/1986  

V91144 I 96 005 391  45°  H VAG92288B IE  HR569 S 
38.50 x 8.00 x 112.50  MB       52.00 x 8.03 x 14.28  
01/86→      01/86→  

V91143 I   30°  H VAG92331B IE  
38.00 x 8.00 x 112.40  MB       50.00 x 8.03 x 14.08  
09/83→01/86      09/83→01/86  

V91145 E 96 137 360  45°   VAG96160B IE  
33.00 x 8.00 x 112.00  MD   cr    48.00 x 8.02 x 14.09  
01/86→        

V94024 E 0949.64  45°     
33.00 x 8.00 x 112.00  MD         
01/86→        

n 2  84.00
XM7T 1796cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 50-51kW/68-69PS Petrol  TD9013

Express 1000 -1500 1.8 07/1983→10/1990 Express 1000 -1800 1.8 07/1981→10/1990

V34459 I 0948.33  30°  H VAG51007 IE  
42.50 x 8.00 x 118.30  MB       55.00 x 8.00 x 14.06  

V34460 E 0949.21  45°     
35.50 x 8.00 x 112.00  MD         

V91878 E        
           

n 3  88.00
XN1TA 1971cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 57-69kW/78-94PS Petrol  TD9015

XN1TACP Kat. 1971cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 72kW/98PS Petrol  TD9016

Express 1000 -1500 2.0 07/1982→10/1994 Express 1000 -1800 2.0 07/1982→10/1990

V34459 I 0948.33  30°  H VAG51007 IE  
42.50 x 8.00 x 118.30  MB       55.00 x 8.00 x 14.06  

V34460 E 0949.21  45°     
35.50 x 8.00 x 112.00  MD         

V91878 E        
           

n 4  127.00
JB 1278cc V8 Cyl. 8 Valves 40kW/54PS Petrol  TD5338

Simca Sunbeam 1.3 07/1977→04/1981  

V91415 I   45° ss H   
34.10 x 7.97 x 98.70  MB         
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Engine Index • Indice des moteurs • Indice de motores
Indice per motore • Motorverzeichnis

ccm 9x x

TOYOTA

13T-U 85.00 1770 4 8 Petrol 24
1AZ FE 86.00 1998 4 16 Petrol 27
1AZ-FSE 86.00 1998 4 16 Petrol 27
1C 83.00 1839 4 8 Diesel 21
1CD-FTV 82.20 1995 4 16 Diesel 20
1C-L 83.00 1839 4 8 Diesel 21
1C-TL 83.00 1839 4 8 Diesel 21
1E 70.50 999 4 12 Petrol 2
1E-L 70.50 999 4 12 Petrol 2
1HD-T 94.00 4164 6 12 Diesel 35
1H-Z 94.00 4164 6 12 Diesel 35
1KR-FE 71.00 998 3 12 Petrol 3
1KZ-TE 96.00 2982 4 8 Diesel 38
1ND-TV 73.00 1365 4 8 Diesel 6
1NZ-FE 75.00 1497 4 16 Petrol 11
1NZ-FXE 75.00 1497 4 16 Hybrid 11
1SZ-FE 69.00 998 4 16 Petrol 1
1ZZ-FE 79.00 1794 4 16 Petrol 14
2C 86.00 1974 4 8 Diesel 25
2C-T 86.00 1975 4 8 Diesel 26
2E 73.00 1296 4 12 Petrol 5
2E-E 73.00 1296 4 12 Petrol 5
2E-L 73.00 1296 4 12 Petrol 5
2E-LC 73.00 1296 4 12 Petrol 5
2L 92.00 2446 4 8 Diesel 31
2L-T 92.00 2446 4 8 Diesel 32
2L-TII 92.00 2446 4 8 Diesel 33
2NZ-FE 75.00 1299 4 16 Petrol 10
2SZ-FE 72.00 1298 4 16 Petrol 4
2T 85.00 1589 4 8 Petrol 22
2TB 85.00 1589 4 8 Petrol 23
2T-C 85.00 1589 4 8 Petrol 23
2TZ-FE 95.00 2438 4 16 Petrol 36
2ZZ-GE 82.00 1796 4 16 Petrol 19
3C-TE 86.00 2184 4 8 Petrol 29
3K 75.00 1166 4 8 Petrol 8
3K-B 75.00 1166 4 8 Petrol 8
3K-C 75.00 1166 4 8 Petrol 8
3K-H 75.00 1166 4 8 Petrol 8
3L 96.00 2779 4 8 Diesel 37
3S-FE 86.00 1998 4 16 Petrol 28
3T 85.00 1770 4 8 Petrol 24
3ZZ-FE 79.00 1598 4 16 Petrol 13
4A-F 81.00 1587 4 16 Petrol 16
4A-FE 81.00 1587 4 16 Petrol 17
4K 75.00 1290 4 8 Petrol 9
4ZZ-FE 79.00 1398 4 16 Petrol 12
5E-FE 74.00 1496 4 16 Petrol 7
5K 80.50 1486 4 16 Petrol 15
5VZ-FE 93.50 3378 6 24 Petrol 34
7A-FE 81.00 1762 4 16 Petrol 18
L 90.00 2188 4 8 Diesel 30
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TOYOTA

n 1  69.00
1SZ-FE 998cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 50kW/68PS Petrol  TD11808

Yaris 1.0 16V 04/1999→  

V94132 I 13711-23030  45°  H VAG96067 IE  
26.00 x 5.00 x 88.20  MB       34.50 x 5.00 x 9.70  

V94133 E 13715-23030  45°     
22.60 x 5.00 x 89.10  MD         

n 2  70.50
1E 999cc 4 Cyl. 12 Valves 40kW/54PS Petrol  TD3718

1E-L 999cc 4 Cyl. 12 Valves 40kW/54PS Petrol  TD3719

Starlet 1.0 10/1984→12/1992  

V91244 I 13711-10020  45°  H VAG92325 IE  
30.10 x 5.99 x 92.30  MB       40.50 x 6.00 x 11.04  

V91245 I 13712-10010  45°  H   
21.00 x 5.99 x 98.50  MB         

V91246 E 13715-10030  45°     
31.10 x 5.98 x 92.30  MD         

n 3  71.00
1KR-FE 998cc 3 Cyl. 12 Valves 50kW/68PS Petrol  TD18481

Aygo 1.0 07/2005→ Aygo 1.0 GPL 07/2005→
IQ 1.0 01/2009→ Passo 1.0 06/2005→
Passo 1.0 4x4 06/2005→ Yaris 1.0 09/2005→
Yaris 1.0 GPL 01/2006→ Yaris 1.0 VVT-i 01/2006→

V94969 I 13711-40040  30°  H VAG96067 IE  
27.65 x 4.98 x 88.35  MB       34.50 x 5.00 x 9.70  

V94970 E 13715-40040  45°     
23.70 x 4.98 x 89.10  MD         

n 4  72.00
2SZ-FE 1298cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 64kW/87PS Petrol  TD17287

Echo Liftback 1.3 VVTi 04/2003→08/2005 Yaris 1.3 04/2002→
Yaris 1.3 VVT-i 01/2006→  

V94132 I 13711-23030  45°  H VAG96067 IE  
26.00 x 5.00 x 88.20  MB       34.50 x 5.00 x 9.70  

V94133 E 13715-23030  45°     
22.60 x 5.00 x 89.10  MD         
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TOYOTA

n 5  73.00
2E 1296cc 4 Cyl. 12 Valves 53-55kW/72-75PS Petrol  TD4935

2E-E 1296cc 4 Cyl. 12 Valves 74kW/100PS Petrol  TD4936

2E-L 1296cc 4 Cyl. 12 Valves 55kW/75PS Petrol  TD4937

2E-LC 1296cc 4 Cyl. 12 Valves 55kW/75PS Petrol  TD3756

Corolla 1.3 08/1983→12/1989 Corolla 1.3 12V 07/1992→04/1997
Corolla 1.3 i 08/1987→12/1992 Corolla FX 10/1984→04/1987
Corolla FX 1.3 08/1985→08/1987 Corolla Liftback 1.3 08/1983→08/1987
Corolla Liftback 1.3 12V 07/1992→05/1995 Corolla Liftback 1.3 i 08/1987→04/1992
Corolla Station Wagon 1.3 12/1987→12/1989 Corolla Station Wagon 1.3 i 06/1989→06/1992
Corolla Wagon 1.3 12V 07/1992→05/1995 Starlet 1.3 10/1984→12/1989
Starlet 1.3 12V 12/1989→03/1996 Starlet 1.3 XL 12/1989→12/1991

V91244 I 13711-10020  45°  H VAG92325 IE  
30.10 x 5.99 x 92.30  MB       40.50 x 6.00 x 11.04  

V91245 I 13712-10010  45°  H   
21.00 x 5.99 x 98.50  MB         

V91246 E 13715-10030  45°     
31.10 x 5.98 x 92.30  MD         

n 6  73.00
1ND-TV 1365cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 55-66kW/75-90PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD16378

Auris 1.4 D-4D 03/2007→ Corolla 1.4 D 07/2004→
Yaris 1.4 D-4D 12/2001→ Yaris D-4D 01/2006→
Yaris Verso 1.4 D-4D 12/2001→  

V94670 I 13711-33030  45°  H   
30.70 x 6.00 x 100.00  MB         

V94671 E 13715-33040  45°     
28.00 x 6.00 x 99.70  MD         

n 7  74.00
5E-FE 1496cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 66kW/89PS Petrol  TD3839

Paseo  Coupe 1.5 16V 08/1995→07/1999 Paseo Cabriolet Convertible 1.5 16V 10/1996→03/1999

V94568 E 13715-11030  45°     
24.50 x 6.00 x 94.00  MD         

n 8  75.00
3K 1166cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 40kW/54PS Petrol  TD4943

3K-B 1166cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 40-43kW/54-58PS Petrol  TD3792

3K-C 1166cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 40-43kW/54-58PS Petrol  TD3794

3K-H 1166cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 41kW/55PS Petrol  TD4944

Corolla 1.2  (KE20, KE25) 10/1972→06/1977 Corolla 1.2  (KE20, KE25, KE30) 08/1974→12/1980
Corolla Combi 1.2  (KE36) 07/1975→01/1980 Corolla Coupe 1.2  (KE35) 07/1975→01/1980
Corolla Liftback 1.2 09/1976→01/1980 Starlet 1.2 02/1978→09/1982
Starlet 1.2 S (KP62) 10/1978→08/1982  

      VAG92092 I  
      46.00 x 8.04 x 13.06  

      VAG92093 E  
      50.00 x 8.04 x 13.06  
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TOYOTA

n 9  75.00
4K 1290cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 42-48kW/57-65PS Petrol  TD4950

Corolla 1.3 09/1979→06/1983 Corolla Liftback 1.3 09/1979→05/1983
Corolla Station Wagon 1.3 02/1982→08/1987 Liteace Van 1.3 10/1979→10/1986
Liteace Wagon 1.3 10/1979→09/1985 Starlet 1.3 S (KP61) 08/1982→09/1984

      VAG92092 I  
      46.00 x 8.04 x 13.06  

      VAG92093 E  
      50.00 x 8.04 x 13.06  

n 10  75.00
2NZ-FE 1299cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 66kW/89PS Petrol  TD13088

Yaris 1.3 09/2005→ Yaris 1.3 16V 11/1999→
Yaris Verso 1.3 11/1999→  

V94134 I 13711-21010  45°   VAG96067 IE  
30.50 x 5.00 x 89.20  MB       34.50 x 5.00 x 9.70  

n 11  75.00
1NZ-FE 1497cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 78kW/106PS Petrol  TD15499

1NZ-FXE 1497cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 53-57kW/72-78PS Hybrid  TD15589

Corolla 1.5 09/1999→ Corolla Verso 1.5 03/2004→
Prius Liftback 1.5 08/2003→ Yaris 1.5 TS 01/2003→
Yaris 1.5 VVT-i TS 04/2001→ Yaris Verso 1.5 03/2000→

V94134 I 13711-21010  45°   VAG96067 IE  
30.50 x 5.00 x 89.20  MB       34.50 x 5.00 x 9.70  

n 12  79.00
4ZZ-FE 1398cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 71kW/96PS Petrol  TD14228

Auris 1.4 VVTi 03/2007→ Corolla 1.4 02/2000→01/2002
Corolla 1.4 16V 02/2000→01/2002 Corolla 1.4 VVT-i 01/2002→
Corolla Liftback 1.4 02/2000→01/2002 Corolla Verso 1.4 VVT-i 01/2002→05/2004
Corolla Wagon 1.4 16V 02/2000→01/2002  

V94142 I 13711-0D020  45°  H VAG96072 IE  
31.00 x 5.50 x 88.70  MB       34.50 x 5.50 x 10.30  

V94143 E 13715-22040  45°     
26.00 x 5.50 x 88.70  MD         

n 13  79.00
3ZZ-FE 1598cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 81kW/110PS Petrol  TD14229

Avensis 1.6 VVT-i 10/2000→ Corolla 1.6 02/2000→01/2002
Corolla 1.6 16V 02/2000→01/2002 Corolla 1.6 VVT-i 01/2002→
Corolla Liftback 1.6 02/2000→01/2002 Corolla Verso 1.6 04/2004→
Corolla Verso 1.6 VVT-i 01/2002→05/2004 Corolla Wagon 1.6 16V 02/2000→01/2002

V94142 I 13711-0D020  45°  H VAG96110 IE  
31.00 x 5.50 x 88.70  MB       34.50 x 5.50 x 10.00  

V94143 E 13715-22040  45°     
26.00 x 5.50 x 88.70  MD         
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TOYOTA

n 14  79.00
1ZZ-FE 1794cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 92/95/105kW Petrol  TD13368

Avensis 1.8 04/2003→ Avensis 1.8 VVT-i 10/2000→02/2003
Celica Coupe 1.8 16V VT-i 11/1999→ Corolla 1.8 06/2004→
Corolla Verso 1.8 04/2004→ Corolla Verso 1.8 VVT-i 01/2002→05/2004
MR 2 III Convertible 1.8 16V VT-i 04/2000→ RAV 4 II 1.8 VVTi 02/2001→

V94142 I 13711-0D020  45°  H VAG96110 IE  
31.00 x 5.50 x 88.70  MB       34.50 x 5.50 x 10.00  

V94143 E 13715-22040  45°     
26.00 x 5.50 x 88.70  MD         

n 15  80.50
5K 1486cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 51-52kW/69-71PS Petrol  TD4952

Liteace 1.5 10/1985→01/1995 Liteace Van 1.5 05/1986→01/1995

      VAG92092 I  
      46.00 x 8.04 x 13.06  

      VAG92093 E  
      50.00 x 8.04 x 13.06  

n 16  81.00
4A-F 1587cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 66-70kW/90-95PS Petrol  TD3818

Carina II 1.6 12/1987→08/1990 Corolla 1.6 08/1987→04/1992
Corolla 1.6 GL 4x4 10/1987→08/1990 Corolla 1.6 XL 09/1989→04/1992
Corolla Liftback 1.6 08/1987→04/1992 Corolla Station Wagon 1.6 12/1987→05/1992

V94569 E 13715-15030  45°     PA425 S (16)
24.50 x 6.00 x 92.00  MD         

n 17  81.00
4A-FE 1587cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 84kW/114PS Petrol  TD3820

Avensis 1.6 09/1997→10/2000 Carina E 1.6 01/1993→09/1997
Carina E 1.6 16V 12/1994→09/1997 Carina E 1.6 GLI 04/1992→09/1997
Carina E 1.6 i 02/1995→09/1997 Carina II 1.6 12/1987→03/1992
Celica  Coupe 1.6 STI 10/1989→01/1994 Corolla 1.6 08/1989→02/2000
Corolla 1.6 Aut. 04/1997→02/2000 Corolla 1.6 i 11/1989→06/1993
Corolla 1.6 i 4WD 10/1987→08/1990 Corolla 1.6 Si 07/1992→04/1997
Corolla Liftback 1.6 08/1989→02/2000 Corolla Liftback 1.6 4x4 09/1989→05/1992
Corolla Liftback 1.6 Aut. 04/1997→02/2000 Corolla Liftback 1.6 GLI 07/1992→04/1997
Corolla Station Wagon 1.6 XLI 11/1989→06/1992 Corolla Station Wagon 1.6 XLI 4x4 08/1988→06/1992
Corolla Wagon 1.6 04/1997→02/2000 Corolla Wagon 1.6 Aut. 04/1997→02/2000
Corolla Wagon 1.6 Si 07/1992→04/1997  

V94144 I 13711-15090  45°  H VAG96068 IE  PA425 S (16)
30.90 x 6.00 x 87.50  MB       38.50 x 6.03 x 11.06  

V94137 E 13715-16060  45°     
24.50 x 6.00 x 87.90  MD         
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TOYOTA

n 18  81.00
7A-FE 1762cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 81kW/110PS Petrol  TD3854

Avensis 1.8 09/1997→10/2000 Carina E 1.8 04/1992→09/1997
Carina E 1.8 i 02/1995→09/1997 Carina E 1.8 i 16V 01/1995→09/1997
Celica Coupe 1.8 i 16V 11/1993→11/1999 Corolla 1.8 GT 11/1992→05/1995
Corolla 1.8 Linea Terra 10/1997→10/2001 Corolla Liftback 1.8 GT 11/1992→05/1995
Corolla Liftback 1.8 GTi 4x4 05/1992→07/1995 Corolla Wagon 1.8 16V 4WD 09/1995→04/1997
Corolla Wagon 1.8 AWD 04/1997→01/2002 Corolla Wagon 1.8 XL 09/1992→11/1993
Corolla Wagon 1.8 XL 4x4 09/1992→11/1993  

V94136 I 13711-02050  45°  H VAG96068 IE  
31.00 x 6.00 x 87.50  MB       38.50 x 6.03 x 11.06  

V94144 I 13711-15090  45°  H   
30.90 x 6.00 x 87.50  MB         

V94137 E 13715-16060  45°     
24.50 x 6.00 x 87.90  MD         

n 19  82.00
2ZZ-GE 1796cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 141kW/192PS Petrol  TD13369

Celica Coupe 1.8 16V TS 11/1999→ Corolla 1.8 VVTL-i TS 01/2002→

V94142 I 13711-0D020  45°  H VAG96110 IE  
31.00 x 5.50 x 88.70  MB       34.50 x 5.50 x 10.00  

V94143 E 13715-22040  45°     
26.00 x 5.50 x 88.70  MD         

n 20  82.20
1CD-FTV 1995cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 66-85kW/90-116PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled DOHC TD15191

Avensis 2.0 D-4D 10/1999→ Avensis Verso 2.0 D-4D 10/1999→
Corolla 2.0 D4d 08/2000→ Corolla 2.0 D-4D 08/2000→
Corolla Liftback 2.0 D-4D 08/2000→05/2004 Corolla Verso 2.0 D-4D 08/2000→
Corolla Wagon 2.0 D-4D 08/2000→05/2004 Corolla Wagon 2.0 D4d GS 08/2000→05/2004
Previa 2.0 D-4D 03/2001→ RAV 4 2.0 D-4D 4WD 09/2001→

V94454 I 13711-27010  45°   VAG96106 IE  
28.00 x 6.00 x 102.50  MD       40.50 x 6.00 x 11.00  

V94455 E 13715-27010  45°     
24.00 x 6.00 x 102.00  MD         

n 21  83.00
1C 1839cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 54kW/73PS Diesel  TD3715

1C-L 1839cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 47kW/64PS Diesel  TD3716

1C-TL 1839cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 54kW/73PS Diesel Turbocharged TD3717

Camry 1.8 Turbo-D 11/1983→01/1988 Carina 1.8 D 04/1982→09/1983
Corolla 1.8 D 06/1983→06/1993 Corolla 1.8 D (CE70) 01/1983→09/1983
Corolla FX 1.8 D 01/1985→05/1988 Corolla Liftback 1.8 D 01/1983→04/1992
Corolla Station Wagon 1.8 D 05/1983→06/1992 Liteace 1.8 D 10/1982→09/1985
Liteace Van 1.8 D 10/1985→08/1988 Liteace Wagon 1.8 D 10/1982→09/1985

V94459 I 13711-64030  45°   VAG92093 IE  
38.50 x 8.00 x 105.70  MD       50.00 x 8.04 x 13.06  

V94460 E 13715-64040  45°     
32.50 x 8.00 x 105.30  MD         
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TOYOTA

n 22  85.00
2T 1589cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 54-66kW/73-90PS Petrol  TD4940

Carina 1.6 02/1976→03/1978 Carina 1.6  (TA4K) 03/1981→01/1982
Carina 1.6  (TA4K, TA60LG) 04/1978→09/1983 Carina 1.6  (TA4L, TA60L) 01/1978→09/1983
Carina 1.6  (TA12) 05/1973→03/1978 Celica 1.6 LT (TA2) 02/1976→03/1978
Celica 1.6 ST (TA60) 02/1979→08/1983 Celica Coupe 1.6 ST (TA60) 02/1979→08/1983
Corolla 1.6  (TE71) 10/1982→09/1983 Corolla Liftback 1.6 09/1976→01/1980
Corolla Liftback 1.6  (TE71) 09/1979→05/1983  

V34884 I   45°  H   
41.15 x 7.98 x 109.04  MB         

V34885 E   45°     
36.19 x 7.97 x 108.97  MD         

n 23  85.00
2TB 1589cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 55-63kW/75-86PS Petrol  TD4941

2T-C 1589cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 55kW/75PS Petrol  TD19297

Carina 1.6 10/1975→03/1978 Celica 1.6  (TA22) 11/1971→06/1976
Celica 1.6 ST (TA2, TA22) 05/1973→03/1978 Celica 1.6 ST (TA60) 08/1977→08/1985
Celica Coupe 1.6 LT (TA4C) 02/1979→07/1983 Celica Coupe 1.6 ST (TA4C, TA60) 08/1977→08/1985
Corolla Liftback 1.6 09/1976→01/1980 Corolla Liftback 1.6  (TE71) 09/1979→05/1983

V34884 I   45°  H   
41.15 x 7.98 x 109.04  MB         

n 24  85.00
3T 1770cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 57-63kW/78-86PS Petrol  TD4946

13T-U 1770cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 71kW/96PS Petrol  TD9074

Carina 1.8 01/1978→02/1987 Carina 1.8 XE 08/1981→09/1983
Corona 1.8 06/1979→07/1981 Corona 1.8  (TT1) 06/1979→01/1981

V34884 I   45°  H   
41.15 x 7.98 x 109.04  MB         

n 25  86.00
2C 1974cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 51-54kW/69-73PS Diesel  TD3747

Carina E 2.0 D 04/1992→01/1996 Carina II 2.0 D 03/1988→06/1993
Corolla 2.0 D 07/1992→04/1997 Corolla Liftback 2.0 D 07/1992→04/1997
Corolla Wagon 2.0 D 07/1992→04/1997 Liteace 2.0 D 08/1988→05/1994
Liteace Van 2.0 D 08/1988→05/1994  

V94459 I 13711-64030  45°   VAG92093 IE  
38.50 x 8.00 x 105.70  MD       50.00 x 8.04 x 13.06  

V94460 E 13715-64040  45°     
32.50 x 8.00 x 105.30  MD         

n 26  86.00
2C-T 1975cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 62kW/84PS Diesel Turbocharged TD3749

Camry 2.0 TD 11/1986→05/1991 Camry 2.0 Turbo-D 11/1986→05/1991
Carina E 2.0 TD 01/1996→09/1997  

V94459 I 13711-64030  45°   VAG96107 I  
38.50 x 8.00 x 105.70  MD       46.00 x 8.00 x 13.00  

V94460 E 13715-64040  45°   VAG96108 E  
32.50 x 8.00 x 105.30  MD       50.00 x 8.00 x 13.00  
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n 27  86.00
1AZ FE 1998cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 110kW/150PS Petrol  TD14870

1AZ-FSE 1998cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 108-110kW/147-150PS Petrol Turbocharged TD15108

Avensis 2.0 04/2003→ Avensis 2.0 VVTi 03/2003→
Avensis 2.0 VVT-i 10/2000→02/2003 Avensis Verso 2.0 VVT-i 08/2001→
Camry 2.0 VVTI 08/2001→ Picnic 2.0 VVTi 05/2001→08/2006
RAV 4 II 2.0 VVTi 4WD 06/2000→ RAV 4 III 2.0 VVT-I Mk III 03/2006→
Vista 2.0 D4 N200 06/1998→08/2003 Vista 2.0 D4 N200 4WD 06/1998→08/2003

V94456 I 13711-28010  45° Y H   
34.00 x 5.50 x 101.70  MB         

V94457 E 13715-28010  45°     
29.50 x 5.50 x 101.10  MD         

n 28  86.00
3S-FE 1998cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 88-98kW/120-133PS Petrol  TD3798

Avensis 2.0 09/1997→10/2000 Blizzard 2.0  4x4 10/1997→08/2001
Caldina 2.0 02/1992→09/1997 Camry 2.0 11/1986→06/1991
Camry 2.0 GLi 10/1987→07/1988 Camry 2.0 GLi 4x4 08/1988→05/1991
Camry 2.0 Gli 16V 11/1986→05/1991 Camry 2000 ZX 06/1991→09/1997
Carina E 2.0 01/1993→09/1997 Carina E 2.0 GLI 04/1992→09/1997
Carina E 2.0 i 12/1992→09/1997 Carina II 2.0 12/1987→04/1992
Carina II 2.0  4x4 12/1987→03/1992 Carina II 2.0 GLI 12/1987→03/1992
Celica Liftback 2.0  (ST162) 01/1987→08/1989 Corona 2.0 02/1992→09/1997
Corona 2.0 EZ 12/1987→01/1992 Corona Premio 2.0  Allrad 01/1996→05/2001
Ipsum 2.0 08/1996→09/2000 Liteace Bus 2.0  (SR40) 01/1998→08/2002
MR 2 II 2.0 12/1989→08/1992 Nadia 2.0 04/1998→08/2003
Picnic 2.0 06/2000→01/2003 Picnic 2.0 16V 05/1996→12/2001
Previa 2.0 10/2000→08/2003 RAV 4 I 2.0 06/1997→09/1999
RAV 4 I 2.0  4x4 01/1994→09/1999 RAV 4 I 2.0 16V 06/1994→06/2000
RAV 4 I Cabrio 2.0 16V 12/1997→06/2000 Scepter 2.0 10/1986→09/1996
Vista 2.0 10/1986→06/1991  

V94138 I 13711-74101  45°   VAG96069 I  
32.00 x 6.00 x 97.50  MD       38.50 x 6.02 x 11.04  

V94139 E 13715-74100  45° ss  VAG96070 E  
27.00 x 6.00 x 98.50  MD       40.50 x 6.02 x 11.06  

n 29  86.00
3C-TE 2184cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 66kW/89PS Petrol Turbocharged TD12628

Corolla 2.2 TD 04/1998→10/2001 Picnic 2.2 D 08/1997→12/2001

V94459 I 13711-64030  45°   VAG96107 I  
38.50 x 8.00 x 105.70  MD       46.00 x 8.00 x 13.00  

V94460 E 13715-64040  45°   VAG96108 E  
32.50 x 8.00 x 105.30  MD       50.00 x 8.00 x 13.00  

n 30  90.00
L 2188cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 46-49kW/63-67PS Diesel  TD4955

Cressida 2.2 D 06/1981→03/1985 Cressida 2.2 D (LX60) 09/1980→07/1984
Hiace I 2.2 D (LH20-30) 01/1979→03/1983 Hiace II 2.2 D 03/1983→11/1989
Hiace II Wagon 2.2 D (H5G) 03/1983→11/1989  

V90283 I 13711-54010  45°  H VAG92282 IE  
42.70 x 8.49 x 123.00  MB       61.00 x 8.50 x 14.00  

V90284 E 13715-54020  45°     
35.10 x 8.47 x 122.80  MD         
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n 31  92.00
2L 2446cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 53-61kW/72-83PS Diesel  TD4938

Hiace II Van 2.4 D 05/1984→11/1989 Hiace II Wagon 2.4 D 08/1984→08/1989
HIACE II Wagon 2.4 D 4WD (H5F) 01/1987→01/1988 Hiace III Van 2.4 D 02/1990→08/1995
Hiace III Van 2.4 D 4WD 08/1989→08/1995 Hiace III Wagon 2.4 D 08/1989→08/1995
Hiace III Wagon 2.4 D 4WD 08/1989→08/1995 Hiace IV Van 2.4 D 08/1995→
Hiace IV Wagon 2.4 D 08/1995→ Hilux II Pick-up 2.4 D 08/1988→
Hilux II Pick-up 2.4 D 4WD 08/1988→ Hilux II Pick-up 2.4 D AWD 01/1984→08/1988
Land Cruiser 2.4 D 11/1984→10/1985  

V90283 I 13711-54010  45°  H VAG92282 IE  
42.70 x 8.49 x 123.00  MB       61.00 x 8.50 x 14.00  
→08/88      →08/88  

V91720 I 13711-54020  45°  H VAG92406 IE  
42.50 x 7.99 x 103.55  MB       40.00 x 8.00 x 13.05  
09/88→      09/88→  

V90284 E 13715-54020  45°     
35.10 x 8.47 x 122.80  MD         
→08/88        

V91721 E   45°     
36.00 x 7.97 x 103.40  MD         
09/88→        

V94581 E 13715-54040  45°     
36.00 x 8.00 x 103.30  MD         
09/88→        

n 32  92.00
2L-T 2446cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 63-66kW/85-90PS Diesel Turbocharged TD3767

Hiace IV Van 2.4 TD 08/1995→ Hiace IV Van 2.4 TD 4WD 08/1995→
Hiace IV Wagon 2.4 TD 08/1995→ Hiace IV Wagon 2.4 TD 4WD 08/1995→
Hilux II Pick-up 2.4 TD 4WD 08/1998→01/2002 Land Cruiser 2.4 TD 10/1985→05/1993
Land Cruiser Hardtop 2.4 TD 07/1990→05/1996  

V90283 I 13711-54010  45°  H VAG92282 IE  
42.70 x 8.49 x 123.00  MB       61.00 x 8.50 x 14.00  
→12/89      →12/89  

V91720 I 13711-54020  45°  H VAG92406 IE  
42.50 x 7.99 x 103.55  MB       40.00 x 8.00 x 13.05  
01/90→      01/90→  

V90284 E 13715-54020  45°     
35.10 x 8.47 x 122.80  MD         
→12/89        

V91721 E   45°     
36.00 x 7.97 x 103.40  MD         
01/90→        

V94581 E 13715-54040  45°     
36.00 x 8.00 x 103.30  MD         
01/90→        
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n 33  92.00
2L-TII 2446cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 60-71kW/82-97PS Diesel Turbocharged TD21259

Blizzard 2.5 TD 10/1986→10/1995 Chaser 2.4 TD 11/1991→10/1996
Cressida 2.4 TD 05/1985→09/1992 Cressida  2.4 TD 10/1988→09/1992
Cressida Estate 2.4 TD 05/1985→09/1992 Mark II  2.4 D 11/1984→03/1988
Mark II  2.4 TD 08/1981→10/1983 Mark II Estate 2.4 TD 10/1992→09/1996

V91720 I 13711-54020  45°  H VAG92406 IE  
42.50 x 7.99 x 103.55  MB       40.00 x 8.00 x 13.05  

V91721 E   45°     
36.00 x 7.97 x 103.40  MD         

V94581 E 13715-54040  45°     
36.00 x 8.00 x 103.30  MD         

n 34  93.50
5VZ-FE 3378cc 6 Cyl. 24 Valves 131kW/178PS Petrol  TD9480

4 Runner 3.4 i 11/1995→03/1996 Land Cruiser 90 3.4 i 24V 04/1996→

V94140 I 13711-62030  45°   VAG96071 IE  
34.00 x 6.00 x 95.20  MB       40.50 x 6.02 x 11.04  

V94141 E 13715-62050  45° ss    
27.30 x 6.00 x 95.00  MD         

n 35  94.00
1HD-T 4164cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 118kW/160PS Diesel Turbocharged TD3725

1H-Z 4164cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 96kW/131PS Diesel  TD3726

Blizzard 4.2 D 04/1996→08/2001 Blizzard 4.2 D 4x4 04/1996→08/2001
Coaster Bus 4.2 TD 02/1993→10/2003 Land Cruiser  4.2 TD 01/1990→
Land Cruiser 4.2 TD 01/1990→ Land Cruiser 4.2 TD (HZJ7__V) 01/1990→
Land Cruiser 4.2 TD 4x4 01/1990→02/2007 Land Cruiser 80  4.2 D 01/1990→12/1997
Land Cruiser 80 4.2 D 01/1990→12/1997 Land Cruiser 80 4.2 D (HZJ80_) 01/1990→12/1997
Land Cruiser 80 4.2 TD 01/1990→12/1997 Land Cruiser 90  4.2 TD 08/1999→08/2001
Land Cruiser 90 4.2 TD 08/1999→08/2001 Land Cruiser 100 4.2 D 03/1998→10/2007
Land Cruiser 100  4.2 D 4x4 03/1998→10/2007 Land Cruiser Platform/Chassis  4.2 TD 4x4 03/2007→

V91720 I 13711-54020  45°  H VAG92406 IE  
42.50 x 7.99 x 103.55  MB       40.00 x 8.00 x 13.05  

V91721 E   45°     
36.00 x 7.97 x 103.40  MD         

n 36  95.00
2TZ-FE 2438cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 97kW/132PS Petrol  TD3780

Previa 2.4 05/1990→08/2000 Previa 2.4 4WD 05/1990→08/2000

V94372 I 13711-76020  45° ss  VAG96071 I  
36.00 x 6.00 x 103.40  MD       40.50 x 6.02 x 11.04  

V94373 E 13715-76030  45°   VAG96101 E  
30.50 x 6.00 x 103.90  MD       48.00 x 6.00 x 11.00  
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n 37  96.00
3L 2779cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 58-61kW/79-83PS Diesel  TD3796

Hilux II Pick-up 2.8 D 4WD 08/1994→07/2001  

V91720 I 13711-54020  45°  H VAG92406 IE  
42.50 x 7.99 x 103.55  MB       40.00 x 8.00 x 13.05  

V91721 E   45°     
36.00 x 7.97 x 103.40  MD         

V94581 E 13715-54040  45°     
36.00 x 8.00 x 103.30  MD         

n 38  96.00
1KZ-TE 2982cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 92kW/125PS Diesel Turbocharged TD9479

4 Runner 3.0 TDi 09/2000→07/2002 Granvia 3.0 TDi 07/1991→08/1998
Land Cruiser 90 3.0 TD 04/1995→  

V91720 I 13711-54020  45°  H VAG96102 IE  
42.50 x 7.99 x 103.55  MB       42.00 x 8.00 x 13.00  

V94458 E 13715-67020  45°     
37.00 x 8.00 x 103.50  MD         
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TRIUMPH

n 1  73.64
FM11 1493cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 40-52kW/54-71PS Petrol  TD18387

Spitfire 1500 01/1975→01/1980  

V34289 E   45°   VAG154 I  
29.90 x 7.89 x 108.28  MD       52.40 x 7.97 x 12.75  

n 2  74.60
25PI 2498cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 90-100kW/122-136PS Petrol  TD18389

2.5 PI MK I 2.5 01/1968→12/1975 2.5 PI MK I Estate 2.5 MkI 01/1968→12/1975

      VAG154 I  
      52.40 x 7.97 x 12.75  

      VAG578 E  
      57.00 x 7.93 x 12.75  

n 3  74.70
CF1 2498cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 83-90kW/113-122PS Petrol  TD18385

TR 6 Convertible 2.5 01/1972→12/1976  

      VAG154 I  
      52.40 x 7.97 x 12.75  

      VAG578 E  
      57.00 x 7.93 x 12.75  

n 4  90.30
CG2 1998cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 77-78kW/105-106PS Petrol  TD18391

TR 7 Convertible 2.0 05/1979→12/1981 TR 7 Coupe 2.0 01/1976→12/1981

      VAG50998 IE  
      49.40 x 7.95 x 12.74  
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Engine Index • Indice des moteurs • Indice de motores
Indice per motore • Motorverzeichnis

ccm 9x x

VAUXHALL

10 S/N 72.00 993 4 8 Petrol 2
12 N 79.00 1196 4 8 Petrol 18
12 NC 79.00 1196 4 8 Petrol 19
12 NV 77.80 1196 4 8 Petrol 16
12 S 79.00 1196 4 8 Petrol 18
12 SC 79.00 1196 4 8 Petrol 20
12 ST 77.80 1196 4 8 Petrol 17
13 N 75.00 1297 4 8 Petrol 9
13 NB 75.00 1297 4 8 Petrol 9
13 S 75.00 1297 4 8 Petrol 9
13 SB 75.00 1297 4 8 Petrol 9
14 NV 77.60 1389 4 8 Petrol 12
15 D 76.00 1488 4 8 Diesel 10
15 DT (T4EC1) 76.00 1488 4 8 Diesel 11
16 D 80.00 1598 4 8 Diesel 32
16 DA 80.00 1598 4 8 Diesel 32
16 N 80.00 1598 4 8 Petrol 33
16 SH 80.00 1598 4 8 Petrol 33
16 SV 79.00 1598 4 8 Petrol 21
17 D 82.50 1699 4 8 Diesel 43
17 D (4EE1) 79.00 1686 4 8 Diesel 28
17 DR 82.50 1699 4 8 Diesel 43
17 DT (TC4EE1) 79.00 1686 4 8 Diesel 29
18 E 84.80 1796 4 8 Petrol 50
18 NV 84.80 1796 4 8 Petrol 51
18 SE 84.80 1796 4 8 Petrol 52
18 SEH 84.80 1796 4 8 Petrol 52
18 SV 84.80 1796 4 8 Petrol 52
20 NE 86.00 1998 4 8 Petrol 54
20 SE 86.00 1998 4 8 Petrol 55
20 SEH 86.00 1998 4 8 Petrol 54
20 XE 86.00 1998 4 16 Petrol 56
23 DTR 92.00 2260 4 8 Diesel 71
23 YDT 92.00 2260 4 8 Diesel 71
25TDS (VM41B) 92.00 2499 4 8 Diesel 72
4 JG2TC 95.40 3059 4 8 Diesel 78
4FD1 88.00 2189 4 8 Diesel 67
6 VD1 93.40 3165 6 24 Petrol 74
A 10 XEP 73.40 998 3 12 Petrol 6
A 16 XER 79.00 1598 4 16 Petrol 22
A 18 XER 80.50 1796 4 16 Petrol 37
C 12 NZ 72.00 1196 4 8 Petrol 3
C 13 N 75.00 1297 4 8 Petrol 9
C 14 NZ 77.60 1389 4 8 Petrol 12
C 14 SE 77.60 1389 4 8 Petrol 13
C 16 LZ 79.00 1598 4 8 Petrol 21
C 16 NZ 79.00 1598 4 8 Petrol 21
C 16 SE 79.00 1598 4 8 Petrol 21
C 16 SEL 79.00 1598 4 16 Petrol 23
C 16 XE 79.00 1598 4 16 Petrol 24
C 18 NE 84.80 1796 4 8 Petrol 53
C 18 NZ 84.80 1796 4 8 Petrol 52
C 18 XE 81.60 1796 4 16 Petrol 39
C 18 XEL 81.60 1796 4 16 Petrol 39
C 20 LET 86.00 1998 4 16 Petrol 57
C 20 NE 86.00 1998 4 8 Petrol 55
C 20 XE 86.00 1998 4 16 Petrol 57
C 25 XE 81.60 2498 6 24 Petrol 40
C 30 SE 95.00 2969 6 24 Petrol 76
C 30 SEJ 95.00 2969 6 24 Petrol 76
C 36 GET 95.30 3638 6 24 Petrol 77
C223 88.00 2238 4 8 Diesel 68
E 16 NZ 79.00 1598 4 8 Petrol 21
E 16 SE 79.00 1598 4 8 Petrol 21
E 18 NV 84.80 1796 4 8 Petrol 52
E 18 NVR 84.80 1796 4 8 Petrol 52
F4R 720 82.70 1998 4 16 Petrol 45
F8Q 600 80.00 1870 4 8 Diesel 34
F8Q 606 80.00 1870 4 8 Diesel 34
F9Q 760 80.00 1870 4 8 Diesel 35
F9Q 770 80.00 1870 4 8 Diesel 35
F9Q 774 80.00 1870 4 8 Diesel 35
G9T 720 87.00 2188 4 16 Diesel 65
G9T 722 87.00 2188 4 16 Diesel 65
G9T 750 87.00 2188 4 16 Diesel 65
G9U 720 89.00 2464 4 16 Diesel 70
G9U 724 89.00 2464 4 16 Diesel 70
G9U 730 89.00 2464 4 16 Diesel 70
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Engine Index • Indice des moteurs • Indice de motores
Indice per motore • Motorverzeichnis

ccm 9x x

VAUXHALL

G9U 750 89.00 2464 4 16 Diesel 70
G9U 754 89.00 2464 4 16 Diesel 70
M9R 780 84.00 1995 4 16 Diesel 47
M9R 782 84.00 1995 4 16 Diesel 47
M9R 784 84.00 1995 4 16 Diesel 47
S8U 758 93.00 2499 4 8 Diesel 73
S8U 770 93.00 2499 4 8 Diesel 73
S8U 780 93.00 2499 4 8 Diesel 73
S8U 782 93.00 2499 4 8 Diesel 73
S9W 702 94.40 2799 4 8 Diesel 75
X 10 XE 72.50 973 3 12 Petrol 4
X 12 SZ 72.00 1196 4 8 Petrol 3
X 12 XE 72.50 1199 4 16 Petrol 5
X 14 SZ 77.60 1389 4 8 Petrol 13
X 14 XE 77.60 1389 4 16 Petrol 14
X 15 DT (T4EC1) 76.00 1488 4 8 Diesel 11
X 16 SZ 79.00 1598 4 8 Petrol 21
X 16 SZR 79.00 1598 4 8 Petrol 25
X 16 XE 79.00 1598 4 16 Petrol 24
X 16 XEL 79.00 1598 4 16 Petrol 24
X 17 D (4EE1) 79.00 1686 4 8 Diesel 28
X 17 DT (TC4EE1) 79.00 1686 4 8 Diesel 29
X 17 DTL 82.50 1699 4 8 Diesel 44
X 18 XE 81.60 1796 4 16 Petrol 39
X 18 XE1 80.50 1796 4 16 Petrol 38
X 20 DTH 84.00 1995 4 16 Diesel 48
X 20 DTL 84.00 1995 4 16 Diesel 48
X 20 SE 86.00 1998 4 8 Petrol 58
X 20 XEV 86.00 1998 4 16 Petrol 59
X 22 DTH 84.00 2172 4 16 Diesel 49
X 22 SE 86.00 2198 4 16 Petrol 62
X 22 XE 86.00 2198 4 16 Petrol 62
X 25 DT 80.00 2497 6 12 Diesel 36
X 25 XE 81.60 2498 6 24 Petrol 40
X 30 XE 86.00 2962 6 24 Petrol 64
Y 16 XE 79.00 1598 4 16 Petrol 26
Y 17 DT 79.00 1686 4 16 Diesel 30
Y 17 DTL 79.00 1686 4 16 Diesel 30
Y 20 DTH 84.00 1995 4 16 Diesel 48
Y 20 DTL 84.00 1995 4 16 Diesel 48
Y 22 DTH 84.00 2172 4 16 Diesel 49
Y 22 DTR 84.00 2172 4 16 Diesel 49
Y 22 SE 86.00 2198 4 16 Petrol 62
Y 22 XE 86.00 2198 4 16 Petrol 62
Y 26 SE 83.20 2597 6 24 Petrol 46
Y 32 SE 87.50 3175 6 24 Petrol 66
Y/Z 13 DT 69.60 1248 4 16 Diesel 1
Z 10 XE 72.50 973 3 12 Petrol 4
Z 10 XEP 73.40 998 3 12 Petrol 6
Z 12 XE 72.50 1199 4 16 Petrol 5
Z 12 XEP 73.40 1229 4 16 Petrol 7
Z 13 DTH 69.60 1248 4 16 Diesel 1
Z 13 DTJ 69.60 1248 4 16 Diesel 1
Z 14 XE 77.60 1389 4 16 Petrol 15
Z 14 XEP 73.40 1364 4 16 Petrol 8
Z 16 LER 79.00 1598 4 16 Petrol 22
Z 16 SE 79.00 1598 4 8 Petrol 25
Z 16 XE 79.00 1598 4 16 Petrol 26
Z 16 XEP 79.00 1598 4 16 Petrol 27
Z 16 XER 79.00 1598 4 16 Petrol 27
Z 17 DTH 79.00 1686 4 16 Diesel 30
Z 17 DTL 79.00 1686 4 16 Diesel 31
Z 18 XE 80.50 1796 4 16 Petrol 38
Z 18 XEL 80.50 1796 4 16 Petrol 38
Z 18 XEP 80.50 1796 4 16 Petrol 37
Z 18 XER 80.50 1796 4 16 Petrol 37
Z 19 DT 82.00 1910 4 8 Diesel 41
Z 19 DTH 82.00 1910 4 16 Diesel 42
Z 19 DTJ 82.00 1910 4 16 Diesel 42
Z 19 DTL 82.00 1910 4 8 Diesel 41
Z 20 LEH 86.00 1998 4 16 Petrol 60
Z 20 LEL 86.00 1998 4 16 Petrol 60
Z 20 LER 86.00 1998 4 16 Petrol 60
Z 20 LET 86.00 1998 4 16 Petrol 60
Z 20 NET 86.00 1998 4 16 Petrol 61
Z 22 SE 86.00 2198 4 16 Petrol 63
Z 22 XE 86.00 2198 4 16 Petrol 62
Z 22 YH 86.00 2198 4 16 Petrol 63
Z 32 SE 88.50 3175 6 24 Petrol 69
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VAUXHALL

n 1  69.60
Y/Z 13 DT 1248cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 51kW/70PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD18361

Z 13 DTH 1248cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 66-74kW/90-101PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD18654

Z 13 DTJ 1248cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 55kW/75PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD19348

Agila Mk II 1.3 CDTI 01/2008→ Astra Mk V 1.3 CDTI 01/2004→05/2009
Combo Mk II 1.3 CDTI 16V 10/2005→ Corsa Mk III 1.3 CDTI 16V 08/2000→09/2006
Corsa Mk IV 1.3 CDTI 11/2006→ Corsa Mk IV 1.3 CDTI Mk III 11/2006→
Corsavan Mk III  1.3 CDTI 16V 04/2004→ Meriva Mk I 1.3 CDTI 01/2003→10/2009
Tigra Twintop 1.3 CDTI 06/2004→  

V95015 I 93177676  45° Y H   HR5088 S 
21.85 x 6.00 x 109.20  MB   cr      

V95016 E 93177306  45°  H   
21.80 x 6.00 x 109.20  MG   cr      

n 2  72.00
10 S/N 993cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 29-37kW/39-50PS Petrol  TD17551

Nova 1.0 09/1982→10/1987 Nova CC 1.0 05/1983→03/1993

V34186 I 02888554  45°     HR291 S I
32.10 x 7.00 x 99.50  MB         
01/83→12/88, Eng.→3446806        

V94262 I 1 642 190  45°  H   
32.00 x 7.20 x 99.30  MB         
Eng.→3446806        
1 Oversize stem 1 Oversize stem 1 Oversize stem 1 Oversize stem 1 Oversize stem

n 3  72.00
C 12 NZ 1196cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 33kW/45PS Petrol SOHC TD17553

X 12 SZ 1196cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 33kW/45PS Petrol SOHC TD17552

Combo Mk I Van 1.2 07/1994→10/2001 Corsa Mk II 1.2 i 03/1993→09/2000
Nova CC 1.2 i 09/1989→03/1993  

V91211 I 90323519  45°  H VAG96022 IE  HR342 S 
33.10 x 7.00 x 104.50  MB       45.80 x 7.02 x 11.04  

V91212 E 90323524  45°     
29.10 x 6.99 x 104.60  MD   cr      

n 4  72.50
X 10 XE 973cc 3 Cyl. 12 Valves 40kW/54PS Petrol DOHC TD17619

Z 10 XE 973cc 3 Cyl. 12 Valves 43kW/58PS Petrol DOHC TD17630

Agila Mk I 1.0 12V 09/2000→08/2005 Corsa Mk II 1.0 i 12V 11/1996→09/2000
Corsa Mk III 1.0 12V 09/2000→10/2003  

V94245 I 90529527  45°  H VAG96077 IE  HR5096 S 
28.00 x 5.00 x 93.90  MB   cr    39.00 x 5.00 x 10.04  

V94246 E 90529529  45°     
25.00 x 5.00 x 93.90  MD   cr      
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n 5  72.50
X 12 XE 1199cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 48kW/65PS Petrol DOHC TD17620

Z 12 XE 1199cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 55kW/75PS Petrol DOHC TD17935

Agila Mk I 1.2 16V 09/2000→ Astra Mk IV 1.2 16V 02/1998→
Corsa Mk II 1.2 i 16V 03/1998→09/2000 Corsa Mk III 1.2 16V 09/2000→
Corsa Mk III 1.2 16V Dualfuel 08/2001→ Corsavan Mk III  1.2 16V Dualfuel 08/2001→
Corsavan Mk III 1.2 16V 09/2000→  

V94245 I 90529527  45°  H VAG96077 IE  HR5048 S 
28.00 x 5.00 x 93.90  MB   cr    39.00 x 5.00 x 10.04  

V94246 E 90529529  45°     
25.00 x 5.00 x 93.90  MD   cr      

n 6  73.40
A 10 XEP 998cc 3 Cyl. 12 Valves 44-48kW/60-65PS Petrol DOHC TD24906

Z 10 XEP 998cc 3 Cyl. 12 Valves 44kW/60PS Petrol DOHC TD19349

Agila Mk I 1.0 12V 02/2000→11/2006 Corsa Mk III 1.0 12V Mk II 11/2003→
Corsa Mk IV 1.0 Mk III 11/2006→  

V94245 I 90529527  45°  H VAG96077 IE  
28.00 x 5.00 x 93.90  MB   cr    39.00 x 5.00 x 10.04  

V94246 E 90529529  45°     
25.00 x 5.00 x 93.90  MD   cr      

n 7  73.40
Z 12 XEP 1229cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 59kW/80PS Petrol DOHC TD19350

Agila Mk I 1.2 16V Twinport 07/2004→11/2006 Astra Mk V 1.2 08/2005→
Corsa Mk IV 1.2 11/2006→  

V94245 I 90529527  45°  H VAG96077 IE  HR5048 S 
28.00 x 5.00 x 93.90  MB   cr    39.00 x 5.00 x 10.04  

V94246 E 90529529  45°     
25.00 x 5.00 x 93.90  MD   cr      

n 8  73.40
Z 14 XEP 1364cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 66kW/89PS Petrol DOHC TD18228

Astra Mk V 1.4 01/2004→05/2009 Astra Mk V 1.4 i 16V 03/2005→
Astravan Mk V 1.4 i 03/2005→ Combo Mk II 1.4 01/2004→
Corsa Mk IV 1.4 Mk III 07/2006→ Corsavan Mk III 1.4 Mk II 11/2003→11/2006
Meriva Mk I 1.4 16V Twinport 01/2003→10/2009 Tigra Twintop 1.4 06/2004→

V94245 I 90529527  45°  H VAG96077 IE  HR5048 S 
28.00 x 5.00 x 93.90  MB   cr    39.00 x 5.00 x 10.04  

V94246 E 90529529  45°     
25.00 x 5.00 x 93.90  MD   cr      
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n 9  75.00
13 N 1297cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 39-44kW/53-60PS Petrol SOHC TD17558

13 NB 1297cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 44kW/60PS Petrol SOHC TD17560

13 S 1297cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 42-55kW/57-75PS Petrol SOHC TD17561

13 SB 1297cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 51kW/70PS Petrol SOHC TD17600

C 13 N 1297cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 44kW/60PS Petrol  TD18673

Astra 1.3 S 09/1979→08/1991 Astra CC 1.3 S 09/1979→08/1991
Astra Mk II 1.3 09/1979→08/1991 Astra Mk II CC 1.3 09/1979→08/1991
Belmont MkII 1.3 09/1985→08/1991 Cavalier 1300 08/1977→08/1988
Cavalier Mk II 1.3 N 08/1977→08/1988 Cavalier Mk II 1.3 S 09/1981→08/1988
Cavalier Mk II CC 1.3 S 09/1981→08/1988 Chevette 1.2 03/1975→12/1985
Chevette 1.3 03/1975→12/1985 Nova 1.3 i 09/1985→10/1989
Nova 1.3 S 09/1982→10/1989 Nova CC 1.3 i 09/1985→03/1993
Nova CC 1.3 S 09/1982→10/1989  

V90107 I 90106098  45°  H VAG96026 IE  HR291 S I
33.02 x 7.01 x 104.90  MB   cr    43.00 x 7.02 x 11.04  HR342 S 
V90108 E   45°   →12/86  
29.00 x 6.99 x 104.60  MD       VAG96022 IE  
      45.80 x 7.02 x 11.04  
      01/87→  

n 10  76.00
15 D 1488cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 37kW/50PS Diesel SOHC TD21906

Corsa Mk II 1.5 D 03/1993→09/2000 Nova 1.5 D 09/1987→03/1993
Nova CC 1.5 D 09/1987→03/1993 Novavan  1.5 D 01/1991→10/1994

V91230 I   45°  H VAG92321 IE  
34.70 x 6.99 x 104.00  MB       43.00 x 7.00 x 11.56  

V91231 E 94110017  45°  st   
30.70 x 6.98 x 104.00  MD   cr      

n 11  76.00
15 DT (T4EC1) 1488cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 49-53kW/67-72PS Diesel Turbocharged SOHC TD18227

X 15 DT (T4EC1) 1488cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 49kW/67PS Diesel Turbocharged TD22871

Astra Mk II 1.5 DT 01/1988→08/1991 Belmont MkII 1.5 DT 01/1988→08/1990
Corsa Mk II 1.5 TD 03/1993→10/1996 Nova 1.5 TD 01/1990→03/1993
Nova CC 1.5 TD 01/1990→03/1993  

V91230 I   45°  H VAG92321 IE  
34.70 x 6.99 x 104.00  MB       43.00 x 7.00 x 11.56  

V91232 E 97037591  45° ss st   
30.70 x 6.98 x 104.15  MD   cr      
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n 12  77.60
14 NV 1389cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 53-55kW/72-75PS Petrol SOHC TD17562

C 14 NZ 1389cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 44kW/60PS Petrol SOHC TD17581

Astra Mk II 1.4 S 01/1989→02/1998 Astra Mk II CC 1.4 i 01/1990→09/1998
Astra Mk II CC 1.4 S 01/1989→02/1998 Astra Mk III 1.4 i 01/1990→09/1998
Astra Mk III 1.4 S 01/1989→02/1998 Astra Mk III CC 1.4 i 01/1990→09/1998
Astra Mk III CC 1.4 S 01/1989→02/1998 Astra Mk IV 1.4 05/1998→
Astravan Mk III 1.4 i 01/1991→10/1994 Belmont MkII 1.4 i 01/1990→12/1991
Cavalier Mk III 1.4 S 09/1988→11/1995 Cavalier Mk III CC 1.4 S 09/1988→11/1995
Combo Mk I Van 1.4 07/1994→10/2001 Corsa Mk II 1.4 i 03/1993→09/2000
Corsavan Mk II  1.4 i 03/1993→09/2000 Nova 1.4 S 01/1990→03/1993
Nova CC 1.4 i 01/1990→03/1993 Nova CC 1.4 S 01/1990→03/1993

V91211 I 90323519  45°  H VAG96022 IE  HR342 S 
33.10 x 7.00 x 104.50  MB       45.80 x 7.02 x 11.04  

V91212 E 90323524  45°     
29.10 x 6.99 x 104.60  MD   cr      

n 13  77.60
C 14 SE 1389cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 60kW/81PS Petrol SOHC TD17582

X 14 SZ 1389cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 44kW/60PS Petrol  TD17621

Astra Mk III 1.4 i 03/1991→03/2001 Astra Mk III  Convertible 1.4 i 03/1991→03/2001
Astra Mk III CC 1.4 i 03/1991→03/2001 Astra Mk IV 1.4 05/1998→
Combo Mk I Van 1.4 07/1994→10/2001 Corsa Mk II 1.4 i 03/1993→09/2000
Corsa Mk II 1.4 i S 03/1993→09/2000 Nova CC 1.4 i S 09/1991→03/1993

V91959 I 90409992  45°  H VAG96022 IE  HR342 S 
38.00 x 7.00 x 104.60  MB   cr    45.80 x 7.02 x 11.04  

V91960 E 90409996  45°     
31.00 x 7.00 x 104.60  MD         

n 14  77.60
X 14 XE 1389cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 66kW/89PS Petrol DOHC TD17589

Astra Mk III 1.4 i 16V 01/1996→03/2001 Astra Mk III  Convertible 1.4 i 16V 01/1996→03/2001
Astra Mk III CC 1.4 i 16V 01/1996→03/2001 Astra Mk IV 1.4 16V 01/1996→
Astra Mk IV CC 1.4 16V 01/1996→ Corsa  Convertible 1.4 i 16V 09/1994→
Corsa Mk II 1.4 i 16V 09/1994→09/2000 Tigra Mk I Coupe 1.4 16V 07/1994→

V91995 I 90412912  45°  H VAG96028 IE  HR791 S 
31.10 x 6.00 x 103.10  MB   cr    45.00 x 5.99 x 10.05  

V94050 I 1   45°  H   
31.10 x 5.97 x 102.90  MB   cr      

V91996 E 90412974  45° ss    
27.60 x 6.00 x 102.20  MD   cr      

V94051 E 1 90412974  45° ss    
27.60 x 5.95 x 101.95  MD   cr      
1 Service valve, for use on re-surfaced  1 Service valve, for use on re-surfaced 1 Service valve, for use on re-surfaced  1 Service valve, for use on re-surfaced  1 Service valve, for use on re-surfaced 

cylinder head only cylinder head only cylinder head only cylinder head only cylinder head only

n 15  77.60
Z 14 XE 1389cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 66kW/89PS Petrol DOHC TD17631

Astra Mk IV 1.4 16V 01/1996→ Astra Mk IV CC 1.4 16V 01/1996→
Corsa Mk III 1.4 i 16V 09/2000→  

V91995 I 90412912  45°  H VAG96137 IE  HR791 S 
31.10 x 6.00 x 103.10  MB   cr    45.00 x 6.02 x 10.05  

V91996 E 90412974  45° ss  VAG96151 IE  
27.60 x 6.00 x 102.20  MD   cr    45.00 x 6.02 x 10.09  
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n 16  77.80
12 NV 1196cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 38kW/52PS Petrol SOHC TD22840

Nova CC 1.2 N 01/1990→03/1993 Novavan 1.2 01/1990→10/1994

V90107 I 90106098  45°  H   HR342 S 
33.02 x 7.01 x 104.90  MB   cr      

V90108 E   45°     
29.00 x 6.99 x 104.60  MD         

n 17  77.80
12 ST 1196cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 40-43kW/54-58PS Petrol SOHC TD17599

Nova 1.2 S 09/1982→02/1990 Nova CC 1.2 S 09/1982→02/1990

V90107 I 90106098  45°  H VAG96026 IE  HR342 S 
33.02 x 7.01 x 104.90  MB   cr    43.00 x 7.02 x 11.04  

V90108 E   45°   01/83→12/86  
29.00 x 6.99 x 104.60  MD       VAG96022 IE  
      45.80 x 7.02 x 11.04  
      01/87→12/92  

n 18  79.00
12 N 1196cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 38-40kW/52-55PS Petrol OHV TD17554

12 S 1196cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 44kW/60PS Petrol OHV TD17556

Astra 1.2 10/1979→08/1991 Astra CC 1.2 10/1979→08/1991
Astra CC 1.2 S 02/1982→08/1991 Astra Mk II 1.2 02/1982→08/1991
Astra Mk II CC 1.2 10/1979→08/1991 Nova CC 1.2 S 01/1988→02/1990

V34186 I 02888554  45°   VAG96022 IE  HR291 S 
32.10 x 7.00 x 99.50  MB       45.80 x 7.02 x 11.04  
Eng.→1154132        

V94262 I 1 642 190  45°  H   
32.00 x 7.20 x 99.30  MB         
Eng.→1154132        

V35005 E 1   45° ss    
27.15 x 7.05 x 101.40  MG         
Eng.→1154132        

V94272 E 642 905  45° ss H   
29.00 x 7.20 x 101.10  MG         
Eng.1154133→        
1 Oversize stem 1 Oversize stem 1 Oversize stem 1 Oversize stem 1 Oversize stem

n 19  79.00
12 NC 1196cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 33kW/45PS Petrol OHV TD17555

Nova 1.2 N 01/1985→10/1987 Nova CC 1.2 i 01/1985→10/1989

      VAG96123 I  HR291 S 
      42.25 x 7.02 x 13.05  

n 20  79.00
12 SC 1196cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 40kW/54PS Petrol OHV TD17598

V94272 E 642 905  45° ss H   
29.00 x 7.20 x 101.10  MG         
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n 21  79.00
16 SV 1598cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 60kW/82PS Petrol SOHC TD17565

C 16 LZ 1598cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 55kW/75PS Petrol SOHC TD21362

C 16 NZ 1598cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 55kW/75PS Petrol SOHC TD17583

C 16 SE 1598cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 74kW/100PS Petrol SOHC TD17608

E 16 NZ 1598cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 55kW/75PS Petrol SOHC TD17618

E 16 SE 1598cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 74kW/100PS Petrol SOHC TD17586

X 16 SZ 1598cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 52kW/71PS Petrol SOHC TD17622

Astra Mk II 1.6 09/1984→12/1991 Astra Mk II Convertible 1.6 i 09/1984→08/1993
Astra Mk II CC 1.6 09/1984→12/1991 Astra Mk III 1.6 i 03/1991→09/1998
Astra Mk III 1.6 Si 03/1991→02/1998 Astra Mk III  Convertible 1.6 i 03/1993→02/1998
Astra Mk III CC 1.6 i 03/1991→02/1998 Astravan Mk III 1.6 i 01/1991→08/1998
Belmont MkII 1.6 S 01/1989→12/1991 Cavalier Mk II 1.6 i 08/1986→08/1988
Cavalier Mk III 1.6 09/1988→05/1993 Cavalier Mk III 1.6 i 09/1988→11/1995
Cavalier Mk III CC 1.6 09/1988→05/1993 Cavalier Mk III CC 1.6 i 09/1993→11/1995
Nova CC 1.6 GSI 05/1988→03/1993  

V91137 I 90295011  45°  H VAG96022 IE  HR342 S 
37.92 x 7.00 x 101.00  MB       45.80 x 7.02 x 11.04  

V91138 E 90295015  45°     
30.87 x 6.98 x 101.08  MD         

n 22  79.00
A 16 XER 1598cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 85kW/116PS Petrol DOHC TD22588

Z 16 LER 1598cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 141kW/192PS Petrol Turbocharged TD20164

Astra Mk V 1.6 08/2004→03/2009 Corsa Mk IV 1.6 VXR 02/2007→
Zafira Mk II 1.6 12/2007→  

V98024 I   45°     
31.00 x 5.00 x 114.00  MB   cr      

V98025 E   45°     
27.50 x 5.00 x 113.20  MG   cr      

n 23  79.00
C 16 SEL 1598cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 74kW/100PS Petrol Naturally Aspirated DOHC TD25534

Astra Mk IV 1.6 16V 01/1994→  

V91995 I 90412912  45°  H VAG96028 IE  HR791 S 
31.10 x 6.00 x 103.10  MB   cr    45.00 x 5.99 x 10.05  

V91996 E 90412974  45° ss    
27.60 x 6.00 x 102.20  MD   cr      
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n 24  79.00
C 16 XE 1598cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 78-80kW/106-109PS Petrol DOHC TD17609

X 16 XE 1598cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 78kW/106PS Petrol DOHC TD17624

X 16 XEL 1598cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 74kW/100PS Petrol DOHC TD17590

Astra Mk III 1.6 i 16V 01/1994→09/1998 Astra Mk III CC 1.6 i 16V 01/1994→09/1998
Astra Mk IV 1.6 16V 01/1994→ Astra Mk IV CC 1.6 16V 01/1994→
Corsa Mk II 1.6 GSI 16V 03/1993→09/2000 Corsa Mk II 1.6 i 16V 09/1994→09/2000
Tigra Mk I Coupe 1.6 16V 07/1994→ Vectra 1.6 i 16V 10/1995→
Vectra CC 1.6 i 16V 10/1995→ Zafira Mk I 1.6 16V 04/1999→

V91995 I 90412912  45°  H VAG96028 IE  HR791 S 
31.10 x 6.00 x 103.10  MB   cr    45.00 x 5.99 x 10.05  

V94050 I 1   45°  H   
31.10 x 5.97 x 102.90  MB   cr      

V91996 E 90412974  45° ss    
27.60 x 6.00 x 102.20  MD   cr      

V94051 E 1 90412974  45° ss    
27.60 x 5.95 x 101.95  MD   cr      
1 Service valve, for use on re-surfaced 1 Service valve, for use on re-surfaced 1 Service valve, for use on re-surfaced 1 Service valve, for use on re-surfaced 1 Service valve, for use on re-surfaced

 cylinder head only  cylinder head only  cylinder head only  cylinder head only  cylinder head only

n 25  79.00
X 16 SZR 1598cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 55kW/75PS Petrol SOHC TD17623

Z 16 SE 1598cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 62-64kW/84-87PS Petrol SOHC TD17632

Astra Mk III 1.6 i 03/1992→09/1998 Astra Mk III Convertible 1.6 i 01/1996→03/2001
Astra Mk IV 1.6 02/1998→ Astra Mk IV CC 1.6 09/2000→
Astravan Mk IV 1.6 i 08/1998→ Combo Mk II Van 1.6 10/2001→
Meriva Mk I 1.6 i 05/2003→ Vectra (B) 1.6 i 08/1995→

V91137 I 90295011  45°  H VAG96022 IE  HR342 S 
37.92 x 7.00 x 101.00  MB       45.80 x 7.02 x 11.04  

V94353 E 09 117 912  45°  H   
31.00 x 7.00 x 101.00  MG   cr      

n 26  79.00
Y 16 XE 1598cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 74kW/100PS Petrol DOHC TD22874

Z 16 XE 1598cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 63-74kW/85-101PS Petrol DOHC TD17937

Astra Mk IV 1.6 16V 01/1994→ Astra Mk IV 1.6 Dualfuel 02/1998→
Astra Mk IV  Convertible 1.6 16V 02/1998→ Astra Mk IV CC 1.6 16V 01/1994→
Astra Mk IV CC 1.6 Dualfuel 02/1998→ Meriva Mk I 1.6 i 16V 05/2003→
Vectra 1.6 i 16V 10/1995→ Vectra CC 1.6 i 16V 10/1995→
Vectra Mk II 1.6 16V 06/2004→07/2008 Vectra Mk II 1.6 16V GTS 06/2004→07/2008
Zafira Mk I 1.6 16V 04/1999→  

V91995 I 90412912  45°  H   HR280 S 
31.10 x 6.00 x 103.10  MB   cr      HR791 S 
V91996 E 90412974  45° ss    
27.60 x 6.00 x 102.20  MD   cr      
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n 27  79.00
Z 16 XEP 1598cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 74-77kW/101-105PS Petrol DOHC TD17939

Z 16 XER 1598cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 85kW/116PS Petrol DOHC TD21873

Astra Mk IV 1.6 16V 01/1994→ Astra Mk V 1.6 01/2004→
Astra Mk V 1.6 i 16V 12/2006→ Astra TwinTop Mk V 1.6 09/2005→
Astra TwinTop Mk V 1.6 i 16V 10/2006→ Meriva Mk I 1.6 i 16V Twinport 01/2003→10/2009
Vectra Mk II 1.6 01/2006→07/2008 Zafira Mk II 1.6 07/2005→

V98077 I 24433078  45°     HR5087 S 
31.20 x 5.00 x 117.20  MB   cr      

V98078 E 55558728  45°     
27.50 x 5.00 x 116.20  MG   cr      

n 28  79.00
17 D (4EE1) 1686cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 44kW/60PS Diesel  TD22845

X 17 D (4EE1) 1686cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 44kW/60PS Diesel  TD22872

Combo Mk I Van 1.7 D 07/1994→10/2001 Corsa Mk II 1.7 D 02/1996→09/2000
Corsavan Mk II  1.7 D 01/1994→09/2000  

V91230 I   45°  H VAG92321 IE  
34.70 x 6.99 x 104.00  MB       43.00 x 7.00 x 11.56  

V91231 E 94110017  45°  st   
30.70 x 6.98 x 104.00  MD   cr      

n 29  79.00
17 DT (TC4EE1) 1686cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 60kW/81PS Diesel Turbocharged SOHC TD22846

X 17 DT (TC4EE1) 1686cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 60kW/81PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled SOHC TD22873

Astra Mk III 1.7 TD 12/1991→09/1998 Astra Mk III CC 1.7 TD 12/1991→09/1998
Cavalier Mk III 1.7 TD 09/1988→11/1995 Cavalier Mk III CC 1.7 TD 09/1988→11/1995
Vectra 1.7 TD 10/1995→11/1996 Vectra CC 1.7 TD 10/1995→11/1996

V91230 I   45°  H VAG92321 IE  
34.70 x 6.99 x 104.00  MB       43.00 x 7.00 x 11.56  

V91232 E 97037591  45° ss st   
30.70 x 6.98 x 104.15  MD   cr      

n 30  79.00
Y 17 DT 1686cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 55kW/75PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled DOHC TD18380

Y 17 DTL 1686cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 48kW/65PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled DOHC TD18381

Z 17 DTH 1686cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 74kW/100PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled DOHC TD17941

Astra Mk IV 1.7 DTI 16V 02/2000→ Astra Mk IV CC 1.7 DTI 16V 02/2000→
Astra Mk V 1.7 CDTI 03/2004→ Astra Mk V CC 1.7 CDTI 03/2004→
Astra Mk V Sport Hatch 1.7 CDTi 12/2004→ Combo Mk II 1.7 CDTI 16V 12/2004→
Combo Mk II Van 1.7 DI 16V 09/2001→ Combo Mk II Van 1.7 DTI 16V 10/2001→
Corsa Mk III 1.7 CDTI 16V 04/2004→ Corsa Mk III 1.7 DI 16V 09/2000→
Corsa Mk III 1.7 DTI 16V 09/2000→ Corsavan Mk III  1.7 DI 16V 09/2000→
Corsavan Mk III  1.7 DTI 16V 09/2000→ Meriva Mk I 1.7 CDTI 16V 04/2004→

V94426 I 97185860  45°   VAG96291 IE  HR791 S 
27.50 x 6.00 x 98.40  MD       42.00 x 6.00 x 11.05  

V94427 E 97358650  45° ss    
26.50 x 6.00 x 98.10  MD         
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n 31  79.00
Z 17 DTL 1686cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 59kW/80PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled DOHC TD17945

Astra Mk IV 1.7 CDTI 16V 04/2003→ Astra Mk IV CC 1.7 CDTI 16V 04/2003→
Astra Mk V CC 1.7 CDTI 04/2003→ Astravan Mk IV 1.7 CDTI 04/2004→
Astravan Mk V 1.7 CDTi 03/2005→07/2006  

V94426 I 97185860  45°     HR791 S 
27.50 x 6.00 x 98.40  MD         

V94427 E 97358650  45° ss    
26.50 x 6.00 x 98.10  MD         

n 32  80.00
16 D 1598cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 40kW/54PS Diesel SOHC TD17563

16 DA 1598cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 40kW/54PS Diesel SOHC TD17601

Astra 1.6 D 02/1982→08/1986 Astra CC 1.6 D 02/1982→08/1986
Astra Mk II 1.6 D 09/1984→12/1989 Astra Mk II CC 1.6 D 09/1984→12/1989
Belmont MkII 1.6 D 09/1985→08/1991 Cavalier Mk II 1.6 D 03/1982→08/1988
Cavalier Mk II CC 1.6 D 03/1982→08/1988  

V90230 I   45°  H VAG96021 IE  HR343 S 
36.10 x 7.98 x 123.40  MB       50.00 x 8.00 x 12.02  

V90231 E   45°     
32.10 x 7.97 x 123.40  MD   cr      

n 33  80.00
16 N 1598cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 51kW/69PS Petrol SOHC TD17602

16 SH 1598cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 66kW/89PS Petrol SOHC TD17564

Astra 1.6 S 09/1981→08/1986 Astra CC 1.6 S 09/1981→08/1986
Astra Mk II 1.6 S 09/1981→08/1986 Astra Mk II CC 1.6 S 09/1981→08/1986
Belmont MkII 1.6 09/1985→08/1991 Cavalier Mk II 1.6 09/1981→08/1988
Cavalier Mk II 1.6 N 09/1981→08/1988 Cavalier Mk II 1.6 S 09/1981→08/1988
Cavalier Mk II CC 1.6 S 09/1981→08/1988  

V90166 I   45°  H VAG96023 IE  HR343 S 
35.00 x 7.98 x 105.99  MB       43.00 x 8.02 x 12.02  

n 34  80.00
F8Q 600 1870cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 44kW/60PS Diesel SOHC TD21360

F8Q 606 1870cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 44kW/60PS Diesel SOHC TD21358

Arena 1.9 D 03/1998→08/2001  

V94338 I   45°  H VAG92329B IE  HR569 S 
35.30 x 8.00 x 110.00  MB       39.00 x 8.00 x 13.07  

V94339 E 7701 469 373  45° ss H VAG96226B IE  
31.50 x 8.00 x 109.80  MG       39.00 x 8.02 x 13.13  

n 35  80.00
F9Q 760 1870cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 74kW/101PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled SOHC TD19375

F9Q 770 1870cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 59kW/80PS Diesel Turbocharged SOHC TD19351

F9Q 774 1870cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 60kW/82PS Diesel Turbocharged SOHC TD19352

Movano 1.9 DTI 09/2000→10/2001 Movano Mk I 1.9 DTI 10/2001→
Vivaro 1.9 DTI 08/2001→  

V94190 I 93183907  45°  H VAG96294B IE  HR599 S 
35.40 x 7.00 x 111.00  MB       38.30 x 7.00 x 12.06  

V94191 E 93183908  45°  H   
32.60 x 7.00 x 110.80  MG         
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n 36  80.00
X 25 DT 2497cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 96kW/131PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD17595

Omega (B) 2.5 TD 04/1994→02/2001  

V94526 I   45° ss H   HR280 S 
35.90 x 6.00 x 103.70  MG   cr      

V94555 E   45° ss H   
30.90 x 6.00 x 103.50  MG   cr      

n 37  80.50
A 18 XER 1796cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 103kW/140PS Petrol DOHC TD22592

Z 18 XEP 1796cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 103kW/140PS Petrol DOHC TD18837

Z 18 XER 1796cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 103kW/140PS Petrol DOHC TD18838

Astra Mk V 1.8 01/2004→05/2009 Astra Mk V 1.8 i 16V 03/2007→
Astra TwinTop Mk V 1.8 05/2008→ Insignia 1.8 07/2008→
Signum 1.8 08/2005→ Vectra Mk II 1.8 01/2006→07/2008
Zafira Mk II 1.8 04/2005→  

V98024 I   45°     
31.00 x 5.00 x 114.00  MB   cr      

V98025 E   45°     
27.50 x 5.00 x 113.20  MG   cr      

n 38  80.50
X 18 XE1 1796cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 85kW/116PS Petrol DOHC TD17626

Z 18 XE 1796cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 87-92kW/118-125PS Petrol DOHC TD17633

Z 18 XEL 1796cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 85kW/115PS Petrol DOHC TD17987

Astra Mk IV 1.8 16V 02/1998→ Astra Mk IV 1.8 16V Dualfuel 02/1998→
Astra Mk IV Convertible 1.8 16V 03/2001→ Astra Mk IV Coupe 1.8 16V 03/2000→
Astra Mk IV Coupe 1.8 16V Dualfuel 09/2002→ Astra Mk V 1.8 01/2004→
Corsa Mk III 1.8 16V 08/2000→09/2006 Meriva Mk I 1.8 i 16V 05/2003→08/2005
Signum 1.8 06/2003→07/2005 Tigra Twintop 1.8 06/2004→
Vectra 1.8 i 16V 10/1995→09/2000 Vectra (B) 1.8 i 16V 09/2000→
Vectra CC 1.8 i 16V 10/1995→09/2000 Vectra Mk II 1.8 04/2002→07/2008
Vectra Mk II 1.8 16V 04/2002→07/2008 Vectra Mk II 1.8 16V Dualfuel 04/2002→07/2008
Zafira Mk I 1.8 16V 05/1999→08/2005  

V94249 I 90536095  45°  H VAG96076 I  HR5048 S 
31.20 x 5.00 x 101.40  MB   cr    39.00 x 5.00 x 10.04  

V94250 E 90536164  45° ss  VAG96077 E  
27.50 x 5.00 x 100.80  MD   cr    39.00 x 5.00 x 10.04  

n 39  81.60
C 18 XE 1796cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 92kW/125PS Petrol DOHC TD17611

C 18 XEL 1796cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 85kW/116PS Petrol DOHC TD17636

X 18 XE 1796cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 85kW/116PS Petrol DOHC TD17625

Astra Mk III 1.8 i 16V 06/1993→03/2001 Astra Mk III  Convertible 1.8 16V 01/1994→03/2001
Astra Mk III CC 1.8 i 16V 06/1993→03/2001 Vectra 1.8 i 16V 10/1995→09/2000
Vectra CC 1.8 i 16V 10/1995→09/2000  

V91997 I 90412277  45°  H VAG96028 IE  HR791 S 
32.10 x 5.97 x 102.10  MB   cr    45.00 x 5.99 x 10.05  

V91998 E 90410813  45° ss    
29.10 x 5.96 x 92.25  MD   cr      
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n 40  81.60
C 25 XE 2498cc V6 Cyl. 24 Valves 125kW/170PS Petrol DOHC TD17635

X 25 XE 2498cc V6 Cyl. 24 Valves 125-143kW/170-194PS Petrol DOHC TD17634

Calibra Coupe 2.5 i V6 04/1993→07/1997 Cavalier Mk III 2.5 V6 08/1988→06/1994
Omega (B) 2.5 V6 03/1994→09/2000 Vectra (B) 2.5 i GSi 03/1998→07/2000
Vectra (B) 2.5 i V6 09/1995→08/2000  

V91997 I 90412277  45°  H VAG96028 IE  HR5062 S 
32.10 x 5.97 x 102.10  MB   cr    45.00 x 5.99 x 10.05  

V91998 E 90410813  45° ss    
29.10 x 5.96 x 92.25  MD   cr      

n 41  82.00
Z 19 DT 1910cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 74-88kW/100-120PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD18659

Z 19 DTL 1910cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 74kW/100PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD20149

Astra Mk V 1.9 CDTI 01/2004→ Astra Mk V 1.9 CDTI 16V 08/2004→03/2009
Signum 1.9 CDTI 04/2004→03/2008 Vectra Mk II 1.9 CDTI 04/2004→07/2008
Zafira Mk II 1.9 CDTI 07/2005→  

V94470 I 46 750 859  45°  H VAG96124 IE  HR363 S 
35.30 x 8.00 x 115.00  MG   cr    42.90 x 8.02 x 14.06  

V94065 E 608 14 604  45°   VAG96203 IE  
34.50 x 8.00 x 115.00  MD   cr    43.00 x 8.03 x 14.08  

V94471 E 46 783 962  45°  H VAG96210 IE  
34.50 x 8.00 x 115.00  MG   cr    43.00 x 8.04 x 14.04  

n 42  82.00
Z 19 DTH 1910cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 110kW/150PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD18016

Z 19 DTJ 1910cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 88kW/120PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD18017

Astra Mk V 1.9 CDTI 01/2004→ Astra Mk V 1.9 CDTI 16V 01/2004→05/2009
Signum 1.9 CDTI 16V 04/2004→03/2008 Vectra Mk II 1.9 CDTI 16V 04/2004→08/2005
Zafira Mk II 1.9 CDTI 07/2005→  

V94588 I 93185523  45° Y H   HR5095 S 
27.90 x 6.00 x 114.00  MB   cr      
Eng.→17180894        

V98005 I   45°     
28.00 x 5.00 x 114.40  MB   cr      
Eng.17180895→        

V94589 E 46 787 902  45°  H   
25.80 x 6.00 x 114.30  MG   cr      
Eng.→17180894        

V98006 E   45°     
24.50 x 5.00 x 114.40  MG   cr      
Eng.17180895→        
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n 43  82.50
17 D 1699cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 42kW/57PS Diesel SOHC TD17566

17 DR 1699cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 42-44kW/57-60PS Diesel  TD17567

Astra Mk II 1.7 D 01/1989→02/1998 Astra Mk III 1.7 D 02/1989→09/1998
Astra Mk III CC 1.7 D 02/1989→02/1998 Astravan Mk III 1.7 D 01/1991→08/1994
Belmont MkII 1.7 D 01/1989→12/1991 Cavalier Mk III 1.7 D 09/1988→11/1995
Cavalier Mk III CC 1.7 D 09/1988→09/1992  

V90230 I   45°  H VAG96021 IE  HR343 S 
36.10 x 7.98 x 123.40  MB       50.00 x 8.00 x 12.02  

V90231 E   45°     
32.10 x 7.97 x 123.40  MD   cr      

n 44  82.50
X 17 DTL 1699cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 50kW/68PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled SOHC TD17591

Astra Mk III 1.7 TD 01/1994→08/2000 Astra Mk III CC 1.7 TD 01/1994→08/2000
Astra Mk IV 1.7 TD 01/1994→08/2000 Astra Mk IV CC 1.7 TD 01/1994→08/2000
Astravan Mk III 1.7 TD 01/1994→08/1998 Astravan Mk IV 1.7 TD 01/1994→

V90230 I   45°  H VAG96021 IE  HR343 S 
36.10 x 7.98 x 123.40  MB       50.00 x 8.00 x 12.02  

V91987 E   45°  H   
32.10 x 7.97 x 123.20  MG   cr      

n 45  82.70
F4R 720 1998cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 88kW/120PS Petrol  TD19216

Vivaro 2.0 16V 08/2001→  

V94606 I 7701 474 287  45°  H VAG96292B IE  
33.60 x 5.50 x 110.00  MB       40.60 x 5.50 x 11.07  

V94607 E 7701 474 286  45°  H   
29.00 x 5.50 x 108.90  MG         

n 46  83.20
Y 26 SE 2597cc V6 Cyl. 24 Valves 125-132kW/170-180PS Petrol  TD18888

Omega (B) 2.6 V6 08/2000→03/2004 Vectra (B) 2.6 i V6 09/2000→

V91997 I 90412277  45°  H VAG96137 IE  HR5062 S 
32.10 x 5.97 x 102.10  MB   cr    45.00 x 6.02 x 10.05  

V91998 E 90410813  45° ss    
29.10 x 5.96 x 92.25  MD   cr      

n 47  84.00
M9R 780 1995cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 66-84kW/90-114PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled DOHC TD20889

M9R 782 1995cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 66-84kW/90-114PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD21889

M9R 784 1995cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 84kW/114PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD21904

Vivaro 2.0 CDTI 01/2006→  

V95001 I 7701 476 596  45° Y H   
27.70 x 5.98 x 103.90  MB         

V95002 E 7701 476 595  45°  H   
26.00 x 5.97 x 103.75  MG         

D

B C

E

G F

H

J

K

OE MAT.B x C x D E x F x G H x J x K (      )



803

VAUXHALL

n 48  84.00
X 20 DTH 1995cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 74kW/100PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD17592

X 20 DTL 1995cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 60kW/81PS Diesel Turbocharged SOHC TD17627

Y 20 DTH 1995cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 74kW/100PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled SOHC TD17924

Y 20 DTL 1995cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 60kW/81PS Diesel Turbocharged SOHC TD17926

Astra Mk IV 2.0 DI 02/1998→ Astra Mk IV 2.0 DTI 16V 08/1999→
Astra Mk IV CC 2.0 DI 02/1998→ Astra Mk IV CC 2.0 DTI 16V 08/1999→
Astravan Mk IV 2.0 DI 08/1998→ Astravan Mk IV 2.0 DTI 04/2004→
Omega (B) 2.0 DTI 16V 01/1998→09/2000 Signum 2.0 DTI 05/2003→
Vectra 2.0 DI 16V 11/1996→ Vectra 2.0 DTI 16V 06/1997→
Vectra CC 2.0 Di 16V 11/1996→ Vectra CC 2.0 DTi 16V 06/1997→
Vectra Mk II 2.0 DTI 16V 06/1997→ Vectra Mk II 2.0 DTI 16V GTS 06/1997→
Zafira Mk I 2.0 DI 16V 10/1999→ Zafira Mk I 2.0 DTI 16V 04/1999→

V94097 I 90502319  45° ss H VAG96028 IE  HR791 S 
29.00 x 6.00 x 97.20  MG   cr    45.00 x 5.99 x 10.05  

V94355 I 90502316  45°  H   
29.00 x 6.00 x 97.00  MG   cr      

V94098 E 90502326  45° ss H   
26.00 x 6.00 x 97.00  MG   cr      

V94356 E 90502323  45° ss H   
26.20 x 6.00 x 97.00  MG   cr      

n 49  84.00
X 22 DTH 2172cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 85kW/116PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled SOHC TD17916

Y 22 DTH 2172cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 85-88kW/116-120PS Diesel Turbocharged SOHC TD17928

Y 22 DTR 2172cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 92kW/125PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled SOHC TD17629

Frontera Mk II 2.2 DTI 10/1998→ Omega (B) 2.2 DTI 16V 09/2000→
Signum 2.2 DTI 05/2003→ Sintra 2.2 DTI 07/1997→04/1999
Vectra 2.2 DTI 16V 09/2000→ Vectra CC 2.2 DTI 16V 09/2000→
Vectra Mk II 2.2 DTI 16V 09/2000→ Vectra Mk II 2.2 DTI 16V GTS 09/2000→

V94097 I 90502319  45° ss H VAG96028 IE  HR791 S 
29.00 x 6.00 x 97.20  MG   cr    45.00 x 5.99 x 10.05  

V94355 I 90502316  45°  H   
29.00 x 6.00 x 97.00  MG   cr      

V94098 E 90502326  45° ss H   
26.00 x 6.00 x 97.00  MG   cr      

V94356 E 90502323  45° ss H   
26.20 x 6.00 x 97.00  MG   cr      

n 50  84.80
18 E 1796cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 85kW/115PS Petrol SOHC TD17568

Astra CC 1.8 GTE 03/1983→08/1986 Astra Mk II 1.8 GTE 09/1984→08/1991
Astra Mk II 1.8 i 09/1985→08/1991 Cavalier Mk II 1.8 i 09/1981→08/1988

V90299 E 90136621  45°   VAG96023 IE  HR343 S 
35.10 x 7.97 x 106.20  ME   cr    43.00 x 8.02 x 12.02  

n 51  84.80
18 NV 1796cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 60kW/81PS Petrol SOHC TD17569

Carlton Mk III 1.8 N 09/1986→08/1987  

V91148 I 90295019  45°  H VAG96022 IE  HR342 S 
41.80 x 7.00 x 103.80  MB   cr    45.80 x 7.02 x 11.04  

V91149 E   45°     
36.57 x 6.97 x 103.63  MD         
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n 52  84.80
18 SE 1796cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 82kW/111PS Petrol SOHC TD17604

18 SEH 1796cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 85kW/115PS Petrol SOHC TD17570

18 SV 1796cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 66kW/89PS Petrol SOHC TD17571

C 18 NZ 1796cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 66kW/89PS Petrol SOHC TD17610

E 18 NV 1796cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 62kW/84PS Petrol SOHC TD17587

E 18 NVR 1796cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 65kW/88PS Petrol SOHC TD17588

Astra Mk II 1.8 01/1986→12/1990 Astra Mk II 1.8 GTE 09/1984→08/1991
Astra Mk II 1.8 i 09/1985→08/1991 Astra Mk III 1.8 i 09/1991→09/1998
Astra Mk III CC 1.8 i 09/1991→09/1998 Carlton Mk III 1.8 09/1987→03/1994
Carlton Mk III 1.8 i 09/1986→03/1994 Carlton Mk III 1.8 S 09/1986→03/1994
Cavalier Mk II 1.8 08/1986→08/1988 Cavalier Mk II 1.8 i 09/1981→08/1988
Cavalier Mk II Convertible 1.8 i 03/1985→10/1988 Cavalier Mk III 1.8 09/1988→11/1995
Cavalier Mk III 1.8 i 09/1988→11/1995 Cavalier Mk III CC 1.8 09/1988→11/1995
Cavalier Mk III CC 1.8 i 09/1988→11/1995  

V91148 I 90295019  45°  H VAG96022 IE  HR342 S 
41.80 x 7.00 x 103.80  MB   cr    45.80 x 7.02 x 11.04  

V91149 E   45°     
36.57 x 6.97 x 103.63  MD         
01/86→12/88        

V91150 E 90220112  45°     
36.47 x 6.97 x 103.67  MD   cr      
01/89→        

n 53  84.80
C 18 NE 1796cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 74kW/100PS Petrol  TD22865

Cavalier Mk II 1.8 i 01/1985→08/1986  

V91148 I 90295019  45°  H VAG96022 IE  HR342 S 
41.80 x 7.00 x 103.80  MB   cr    45.80 x 7.02 x 11.04  

V91150 E 90220112  45°     
36.47 x 6.97 x 103.67  MD   cr      

n 54  86.00
20 NE 1998cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 85kW/116PS Petrol SOHC TD17637

20 SEH 1998cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 95kW/129PS Petrol SOHC TD17574

Astra Mk II Convertible 2.0 i 01/1987→12/1991 Astra Mk II CC 2.0 GTE 09/1986→08/1991
Cavalier Mk II 2.0 i 09/1986→10/1992 Cavalier Mk II 2.0 SRi 130 03/1987→09/1992
Cavalier Mk II CC 2.0 SRi 130 03/1987→09/1992 Cavalier Mk III 2.0 i 09/1986→10/1992
Cavalier Mk III 2.0 i 4x4 09/1986→10/1992 Cavalier Mk III 2.0 SRi 03/1987→09/1992
Cavalier Mk III CC 1.8 i 4x4 09/1986→10/1992 Cavalier Mk III CC 2.0 i 09/1986→10/1992
Cavalier Mk III CC 2.0 SRi 03/1987→09/1992  

V91148 I 90295019  45°  H VAG96022 IE  HR342 S 
41.80 x 7.00 x 103.80  MB   cr    45.80 x 7.02 x 11.04  

V91149 E   45°     
36.57 x 6.97 x 103.63  MD         
Eng.→J1216862        

V91150 E 90220112  45°     
36.47 x 6.97 x 103.67  MD   cr      
Eng.J1216863→        
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n 55  86.00
20 SE 1998cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 90kW/122PS Petrol SOHC TD17573

C 20 NE 1998cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 85kW/115PS Petrol SOHC TD17584

Astra Mk II Convertible 2.0 i 01/1991→09/1998 Astra Mk III 2.0 i 01/1991→09/1998
Astra Mk III  Convertible 2.0 i 01/1991→09/1998 Astra Mk III CC 2.0 i 01/1991→09/1998
Calibra Coupe 2.0 i 06/1990→07/1997 Calibra Coupe 2.0 i 4x4 06/1990→07/1997
Carlton Mk III 2.0 09/1986→03/1994 Carlton Mk III 2.0 i 09/1986→03/1994
Cavalier Mk II 2.0 i 09/1986→11/1995 Cavalier Mk II CC 2.0 i 09/1986→11/1995
Cavalier Mk III 2.0 i 09/1986→11/1995 Cavalier Mk III CC 2.0 i 09/1986→11/1995
Frontera Mk I Sport 2.0 i 03/1992→10/1998 Omega (B) 2.0 03/1994→12/2000

V91148 I 90295019  45°  H VAG96022 IE  HR342 S 
41.80 x 7.00 x 103.80  MB   cr    45.80 x 7.02 x 11.04  

V91150 E 90220112  45°     
36.47 x 6.97 x 103.67  MD   cr      

n 56  86.00
20 XE 1998cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 115kW/156PS Petrol DOHC TD17605

Astra Mk II 2.0 GTE 16V 05/1988→08/1991 Cavalier Mk III 2.0 GSi 09/1989→08/1992
Cavalier Mk III 2.0 GSi 4x4 09/1989→08/1992  

V91429 I 90322694  45°  H VAG96022 IE  HR342 S (2)
33.00 x 7.00 x 104.90  MB   cr    45.80 x 7.02 x 11.04  

V91430 E 90322697  45° ss H   
29.10 x 6.96 x 104.90  MG   cr      

n 57  86.00
C 20 LET 1998cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 150kW/204PS Petrol Turbocharged TD17612

C 20 XE 1998cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 110kW/150PS Petrol DOHC TD17585

Astra Mk III 2.0 i 16V 09/1991→02/1998 Calibra Coupe 2.0 i 16V 06/1990→02/1994
Calibra Coupe 2.0 i 16V 4x4 06/1990→02/1994 Calibra Coupe 2.0 i Turbo 4x4 03/1992→07/1997
Cavalier Mk III 2.0 i 4x4 01/1992→11/1993 Cavalier Mk III 2.0 i 16V 09/1988→11/1995
Cavalier Mk III 2.0 i 16V 4x4 09/1988→11/1995 Cavalier Mk III 2.5 V6 4x4 06/1992→11/1994

V91429 I 90322694  45°  H   HR342 S (2)
33.00 x 7.00 x 104.90  MB   cr      

V91430 E 90322697  45° ss H   
29.10 x 6.96 x 104.90  MG   cr      

n 58  86.00
X 20 SE 1998cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 85kW/116PS Petrol  TD17593

Frontera Mk I Sport 2.0 i 03/1992→10/1998 Omega (B) 2.0 03/1994→09/1999

V91148 I 90295019  45°  H VAG96028 IE  HR342 S 
41.80 x 7.00 x 103.80  MB   cr    45.00 x 5.99 x 10.05  

V91150 E 90220112  45°     
36.47 x 6.97 x 103.67  MD   cr      
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n 59  86.00
X 20 XEV 1998cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 100kW/136PS Petrol DOHC TD17594

Astra Mk III 2.0 i 16V 01/1994→09/1998 Astra Mk III CC 2.0 i 16V 01/1994→09/1998
Astra Mk IV 2.0 16V 01/1994→ Astra Mk IV CC 2.0 16V 01/1994→
Calibra Coupe 2.0 i 16V 06/1990→07/1997 Calibra Coupe 2.0 i 16V 4x4 06/1990→07/1997
Cavalier Mk III 2.0 SRi 16V 09/1993→11/1995 Cavalier Mk III CC 2.0 i 16V 09/1993→11/1995
Omega (B) 2.0 16V 03/1994→09/1999 Vectra 2.0 i 16V 10/1995→09/2000
Vectra CC 2.0 i 16V 10/1995→09/2000  

V91997 I 90412277  45°  H VAG96029 E  HR791 S 
32.10 x 5.97 x 102.10  MB   cr    35.00 x 5.99 x 10.05  

V91998 E 90410813  45° ss  VAG96028 IE  
29.10 x 5.96 x 92.25  MD   cr    45.00 x 5.99 x 10.05  

n 60  86.00
Z 20 LEH 1998cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 177kW/240PS Petrol Turbocharged TD20353

Z 20 LEL 1998cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 125kW/170PS Petrol Turbo Intercooled TD18019

Z 20 LER 1998cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 147kW/200PS Petrol Turbocharged TD20352

Z 20 LET 1998cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 140-147kW/190-200PS Petrol Turbo Intercooled TD17944

Astra Mk IV 2.0 SRI Turbo 07/2002→ Astra Mk IV Convertible 2.0 Turbo 03/2002→
Astra Mk IV Coupe 2.0 16V Turbo 09/2000→ Astra Mk V 2.0 Turbo 01/2004→
Astra TwinTop Mk V 2.0 Turbo 01/2006→ VX220 Convertible 2.0 i Turbo 03/2001→04/2004
Zafira Mk I 2.0 GSI Turbo 09/2001→06/2005 Zafira Mk II 2.0 07/2005→

V91997 I 90412277  45°  H VAG96028 IE  HR791 S 
32.10 x 5.97 x 102.10  MB   cr    45.00 x 5.99 x 10.05  

V91998 E 90410813  45° ss    
29.10 x 5.96 x 92.25  MD   cr      

n 61  86.00
Z 20 NET 1998cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 129kW/175PS Petrol Turbocharged TD20350

Signum 2.0 i Turbo 01/2002→10/2008 Vectra Mk II 2.0 16V Turbo 01/2000→10/2008

V94964 I 12786696  45°  H   
35.05 x 6.00 x 102.20  MB   cr      

V94965 E 12791961  45° ss H   
30.05 x 6.00 x 101.00  MG   cr      

n 62  86.00
X 22 SE 2198cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 100-104kW/136-141PS Petrol DOHC TD17918

X 22 XE 2198cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 100kW/136PS Petrol DOHC TD17628

Y 22 SE 2198cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 100kW/136PS Petrol DOHC TD17930

Y 22 XE 2198cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 106-108kW/144-147PS Petrol DOHC TD17933

Z 22 XE 2198cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 106kW/144PS Petrol DOHC TD22877

Frontera Mk I 2.2 i 03/1995→10/1998 Frontera Mk II 2.2 i 10/1998→
Omega (B) 2.2 16V 01/1994→06/2003 Sintra 2.2 i 16 V 11/1996→04/1999

V91997 I 90412277  45°  H VAG96028 IE  HR791 S 
32.10 x 5.97 x 102.10  MB   cr    45.00 x 5.99 x 10.05  

V91998 E 90410813  45° ss    
29.10 x 5.96 x 92.25  MD   cr      
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VAUXHALL

n 63  86.00
Z 22 SE 2198cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 108kW/147PS Petrol  TD17683

Z 22 YH 2198cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 114kW/155PS Petrol  TD18021

Astra Mk IV 2.2 16V 03/2001→ Astra Mk IV Convertible 2.2 16V 03/2001→
Astra Mk IV Coupe 2.2 16V 03/2000→ Signum 2.2 i 05/2003→
Vectra (B) 2.2 i 16V 08/1995→ Vectra Mk II 2.2 16V 01/2002→10/2008
Vectra Mk II 2.2 direct 01/2002→10/2008 VX220 Convertible 2.2 i 09/2000→
Zafira Mk I 2.2 16V 11/1998→08/2004 Zafira Mk II 2.2 07/2005→

V94962 I 12575793  45°  H   
35.15 x 6.00 x 102.20  MB   cr      

V94963 E 24454518  45° ss H   
30.10 x 6.00 x 100.90  MG   cr      

n 64  86.00
X 30 XE 2962cc V6 Cyl. 24 Valves 148-155kW/201-211PS Petrol DOHC TD17922

Omega (B) 3.0 V6 04/1994→07/2000 Sintra 3.0 i 24V 11/1996→04/1999

V91997 I 90412277  45°  H VAG96137 IE  HR343 S (3)
32.10 x 5.97 x 102.10  MB   cr    45.00 x 6.02 x 10.05  

V94542 E 90410816  45° ss H   
29.00 x 6.00 x 92.25  MG   cr      

n 65  87.00
G9T 720 2188cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 66kW/90PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled DOHC TD19353

G9T 722 2188cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 66kW/90PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled DOHC TD19356

G9T 750 2188cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 66kW/90PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled DOHC TD19355

Movano Mk I 2.2 DTI 09/2000→  

V94513 I 7701 472 669  45°  H   
30.70 x 6.00 x 123.10  MB         

V94514 E 7701 472 670  45°     
29.50 x 6.00 x 122.90  MD         

n 66  87.50
Y 32 SE 3175cc V6 Cyl. 24 Valves 160kW/218PS Petrol  TD18887

Omega (B) 3.2 V6 02/2001→03/2004  

V91997 I 90412277  45°  H   
32.10 x 5.97 x 102.10  MB   cr      

V91998 E 90410813  45° ss    
29.10 x 5.96 x 92.25  MD   cr      

n 67  88.00
4FD1 2189cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 54-45kW/73-61PS Diesel  TD20066

Midi II 2.2 D 07/1990→  

V91223 E   45° ss  VAG92301 IE  
34.10 x 7.96 x 134.20  ME   cr    60.00 x 8.02 x 12.05  
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n 68  88.00
C223 2238cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 39-54kW/53-73PS Diesel  TD22879

Brava Pick-Up 2.2 D 08/1991→09/1996 Brava Pick-Up 2.2 D 4x4 08/1991→09/1996

V91497 I 5-12551-028-0  45°  H VAG92372 IE  
40.10 x 7.96 x 115.80  MB       50.00 x 8.00 x 14.03  

V91498 E 5-12552-034-2  45°  st   
34.10 x 7.94 x 115.80  MD         

n 69  88.50
Z 32 SE 3175cc V6 Cyl. 24 Valves 155kW/211PS Petrol  TD19217

Signum 3.2 V6 05/2003→ Vectra Mk II 3.2 V6 08/2002→07/2008

V91997 I 90412277  45°  H VAG96028 IE  HR280 S (2)
32.10 x 5.97 x 102.10  MB   cr    45.00 x 5.99 x 10.05  

V91998 E 90410813  45° ss    
29.10 x 5.96 x 92.25  MD   cr      

n 70  89.00
G9U 720 2464cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 84kW/115PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD19358

G9U 724 2464cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 84kW/115PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD19368

G9U 730 2464cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 99kW/135PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD18701

G9U 750 2464cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 84kW/115PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD19365

G9U 754 2464cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 73kW/99PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD19369

Movano Mk I 2.5 CDTI 10/2001→ Movano Mk I 2.5 DTI 10/2001→
Vivaro 2.5 CDTI 08/2006→ Vivaro 2.5 DTI 04/2004→

V94513 I 7701 472 669  45°  H   
30.70 x 6.00 x 123.10  MB         

V94514 E 7701 472 670  45°     
29.50 x 6.00 x 122.90  MD         

n 71  92.00
23 DTR 2260cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 74kW/100PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD17576

23 YDT 2260cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 66kW/89PS Diesel Turbocharged TD17579

Carlton Mk III 2.3 TD 09/1986→08/1988 Carlton Mk III 2.3 TD Interc. 08/1988→03/1994
Frontera Mk I 2.3 TD 03/1992→10/1998  

V91433 I 90298607  45°     HR794 S 
42.10 x 8.01 x 127.20  MD         

n 72  92.00
25TDS (VM41B) 2499cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 85kW/115PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD22850

Frontera Mk I 2.5 TDS 09/1996→10/1998 Frontera Mk I Sport 2.5 TDS 09/1996→10/1998

V91437 I 605 07 189  35°   VAG96187 IE  
40.00 x 8.00 x 121.00  MD   cr    55.00 x 8.02 x 14.06  

V91438 E 605 07 190  45°     
34.00 x 8.00 x 121.00  MD   cr      

D

B C

E

G F

H

J

K

OE MAT.B x C x D E x F x G H x J x K (      )



809

VAUXHALL

n 73  93.00
S8U 758 2499cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 55-58kW/75-79PS Diesel SOHC TD22883

S8U 770 2499cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 59kW/80PS Diesel Turbocharged SOHC TD19357

S8U 780 2499cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 55kW/75PS Diesel SOHC TD22884

S8U 782 2499cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 55kW/75PS Diesel SOHC TD22885

Arena 2.5 D 03/1998→08/2001 Movano Mk I 2.5 D 10/1998→09/2000

V91292 I   30° Y H VAG92369 IE  
40.80 x 8.00 x 120.70  MB   cr    60.00 x 8.00 x 13.07  

V91293 E 7 301 821  45°   VAG92445 IE  
34.50 x 8.00 x 122.00  MD       60.00 x 8.00 x 13.04  

V91294 E 7 302 157  45°  H   
34.50 x 8.00 x 122.00  MF   cr      

V94481 E 7701 467 249  45°  H   
36.50 x 8.00 x 122.00  MG   cr      

n 74  93.40
6 VD1 3165cc V6 Cyl. 24 Valves 130-151kW/177-205PS Petrol  TD22861

Frontera Mk II 3.2 i 10/1998→10/2004 Monterey 3.2 06/1992→07/1998

V94343 I 97131961  45°  H   
34.00 x 6.00 x 103.80  MB         

V94344 E 97131962  45°     
29.00 x 6.00 x 103.50  MD         

n 75  94.40
S9W 702 2799cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 84kW/114PS Diesel Turbocharged SOHC TD19361

Movano Mk I 2.8 DTI 10/1998→10/2001 Movano Mk I 2.8 TDI 10/1998→10/2001

V91292 I   30° Y H VAG92369 IE  HR602 S 
40.80 x 8.00 x 120.70  MB   cr    60.00 x 8.00 x 13.07  

V91940 E 98 418 161  45°  H VAG92445 IE  
36.70 x 8.00 x 122.00  MG   cr    60.00 x 8.00 x 13.04  

n 76  95.00
C 30 SE 2969cc 6 Cyl. 24 Valves 150kW/204PS Petrol  TD17617

C 30 SEJ 2969cc 6 Cyl. 24 Valves 147kW/200PS Petrol  TD18889

Carlton Mk III 3.0 24V 09/1989→03/1994 Carlton Mk III 3.0 3000 24V 09/1989→03/1994
Senator Mk II 3.0 24V 09/1989→09/1993  

V94292 I 90325173  45°  H   HR342 S (3)
37.40 x 7.00 x 89.30  MB   cr      

V94293 E 90325179  45° ss H   
30.40 x 7.00 x 96.10  ME   cr      

n 77  95.30
C 36 GET 3638cc 6 Cyl. 24 Valves 277kW/377PS Petrol Turbocharged TD18379

Carlton Mk III 3.6 24V Lotus 08/1990→09/1992  

V94292 I 90325173  45°  H   
37.40 x 7.00 x 89.30  MB   cr      

V94293 E 90325179  45° ss H   
30.40 x 7.00 x 96.10  ME   cr      
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n 78  95.40
4 JG2TC 3059cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 84kW/114PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD22854

Monterey 3.1 TD 09/1991→07/1998  

V94662 I   45°  st   
40.10 x 8.00 x 117.50  MD         

V94663 E   45°  st   
35.70 x 8.00 x 117.50  MD         
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Engine Index • Indice des moteurs • Indice de motores
Indice per motore • Motorverzeichnis

ccm 9x x

VOLKSWAGEN

1E 76.50 2382 6 12 Petrol 59
1F 81.00 1595 4 8 Petrol 104
1G 76.50 2383 6 12 Diesel 60
1H 81.00 1781 4 8 Petrol 114
1P 81.00 1781 4 8 Petrol 114
1S 76.50 2383 6 12 Diesel 61
1V 76.50 1588 4 8 Diesel 42
1W 75.00 1398 4 8 Diesel 25
1X 79.50 1896 4 8 Diesel 82
1Y 79.50 1896 4 8 Diesel 83
1Z 79.50 1896 4 8 Diesel 84
2E 82.50 1984 4 8 Petrol 160
2G 75.00 1272 4 8 Petrol 13
2H 81.00 1781 4 8 Petrol 115
2L 92.00 2446 4 8 Diesel 185
3F 75.00 1272 4 8 Petrol 14
9A 82.50 1984 4 16 Petrol 161
AAA 81.00 2792 6 12 Petrol 152
AAB 79.50 2370 5 10 Diesel 102
AAC 81.00 1968 4 8 Petrol 131
AAF 81.00 2459 5 10 Petrol 144
AAK 75.00 1043 4 8 Petrol 7
AAM 81.00 1781 4 8 Petrol 116
AAU 75.00 1043 4 8 Petrol 8
AAV 75.00 1272 4 8 Petrol 15
AAZ 79.50 1896 4 8 Diesel 85
AB 77.00 1285 Boxer4 8 Petrol 69
ABD 75.00 1391 4 8 Petrol 24
ABF 82.50 1984 4 16 Petrol 162
ABL 79.50 1896 4 8 Diesel 86
ABN 81.00 1595 4 8 Petrol 104
ABS 81.00 1781 4 8 Petrol 117
ABU 76.50 1598 4 8 Petrol 54
ABV 82.00 2861 6 12 Petrol 158
ACC 81.00 1781 4 8 Petrol 117
ACK 82.50 2771 6 30 Petrol 172
ACL 76.50 2384 6 12 Diesel 67
ACM 75.00 1043 4 8 Petrol 9
ACT 76.50 2384 6 12 Diesel 68
ACU 81.00 2459 5 10 Petrol 144
ACV 81.00 2461 5 10 Diesel 147
AD 84.00 1584 Boxer4 8 Petrol 175
ADD 81.00 1781 4 8 Petrol 117
ADP 81.00 1595 4 8 Petrol 105
ADR 81.00 1781 4 20 Petrol 118
ADX 76.50 1296 4 8 Petrol 30
ADY 82.50 1984 4 8 Petrol 163
ADZ 81.00 1781 4 8 Petrol 116
AE 85.50 1584 4 8 Petrol 181
AEA 76.50 1598 4 8 Petrol 55
AEB 81.00 1781 4 20 Petrol 119
AEE 76.50 1598 4 8 Petrol 56
AEF 79.50 1896 4 8 Diesel 87
AEG 82.50 1984 4 8 Petrol 163
AEH 81.00 1595 4 8 Petrol 105
AEK 81.00 1595 4 8 Petrol 106
AEN 81.00 2461 5 10 Petrol 148
AEP 82.50 1984 4 8 Petrol 164
AER 67.10 999 4 8 Petrol 1
AES 81.00 2792 6 12 Petrol 153
AET 81.00 2461 5 10 Petrol 148
AEU 81.00 2459 5 10 Petrol 144
AEV 75.00 1043 4 8 Petrol 10
AEX 76.50 1390 4 8 Petrol 32
AEY 79.50 1896 4 8 Diesel 88
AFB 78.30 2496 6 24 Diesel 70
AFH 76.50 1390 4 16 Petrol 33
AFK 76.50 1390 4 16 Petrol 34
AFN 79.50 1896 4 8 Diesel 89
AFT 81.00 1595 4 8 Petrol 105
AFY 81.00 1781 4 20 Petrol 118
AGD 79.50 1896 4 8 Diesel 90
AGE 82.50 2771 6 30 Petrol 172
AGG 82.50 1984 4 8 Petrol 165
AGN 81.00 1781 4 20 Petrol 118
AGP 79.50 1896 4 8 Diesel 91
AGR 79.50 1896 4 8 Diesel 89
AGU 81.00 1781 4 20 Petrol 119
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Indice per motore • Motorverzeichnis

ccm 9x x

VOLKSWAGEN

AGX 81.00 2459 5 10 Diesel 145
AGZ 81.00 2324 5 10 Petrol 141
AHB 79.50 1716 4 8 Diesel 81
AHD 81.00 2459 5 10 Diesel 145
AHF 79.50 1896 4 8 Diesel 89
AHG 79.50 1716 4 8 Diesel 81
AHH 79.50 1896 4 8 Diesel 89
AHL 81.00 1595 4 8 Petrol 105
AHS 76.50 1588 4 8 Petrol 43
AHT 67.10 999 4 8 Petrol 2
AHU 79.50 1896 4 8 Diesel 89
AHW 76.50 1390 4 16 Petrol 34
AHY 81.00 2461 5 10 Diesel 147
AJA 79.50 2370 5 10 Diesel 102
AJH 81.00 1781 4 20 Petrol 119
AJM 79.50 1896 4 8 Diesel 92
AJS 81.00 4921 10 20 Diesel 156
AJT 81.00 2461 5 10 Diesel 147
AJV 76.50 1598 4 16 Petrol 57
AKK 76.50 1390 4 8 Petrol 35
AKL 81.00 1595 4 8 Petrol 105
AKN 78.30 2496 6 24 Diesel 70
AKP 76.50 1390 4 8 Petrol 35
AKQ 76.50 1390 4 16 Petrol 34
AKR 82.50 1984 4 8 Petrol 166
AKS 81.00 1588 4 8 Petrol 103
AKU 79.50 1716 4 8 Diesel 81
AKV 76.50 1390 4 8 Petrol 32
AKW 79.50 1716 4 8 Diesel 81
ALD 67.10 999 4 8 Petrol 3
ALE 79.50 1896 4 8 Diesel 89
ALG 82.50 2771 6 30 Petrol 172
ALH 79.50 1896 4 8 Diesel 89
ALL 67.10 999 4 8 Petrol 1
ALM 76.50 1598 4 8 Petrol 56
ALT 82.50 1984 4 20 Petrol 167
ALZ 81.00 1595 4 8 Petrol 107
AMF 79.50 1422 3 6 Diesel 72
AMV 81.00 2792 6 24 Petrol 154
AMX 82.50 2771 6 30 Petrol 172
AMY 81.00 2792 6 12 Petrol 152
ANA 81.00 1595 4 8 Petrol 105
ANB 81.00 1781 4 20 Petrol 119
ANJ 81.00 2461 5 10 Diesel 147
ANM 76.50 1390 4 16 Petrol 34
ANN 81.00 1781 4 8 Petrol 120
ANP 81.00 1781 4 8 Petrol 120
ANU 79.50 1896 4 8 Diesel 93
ANV 67.10 999 4 8 Petrol 3
ANW 76.50 1390 4 8 Petrol 35
ANX 76.50 1389 4 8 Petrol 31
ANY 76.50 1191 3 6 Diesel 26
AP 93.00 1795 4 8 Petrol 186
APA 81.00 2461 5 10 Diesel 147
APE 76.50 1390 4 16 Petrol 36
APF 81.00 1595 4 8 Petrol 105
APH 81.00 1781 4 20 Petrol 119
APK 82.50 1984 4 8 Petrol 163
APL 81.00 2461 5 10 Petrol 148
APQ 76.50 1390 4 8 Petrol 32
APR 82.50 2771 6 30 Petrol 172
APT 81.00 1781 4 20 Petrol 118
APU 81.00 1781 4 20 Petrol 119
AQA 81.00 1781 4 20 Petrol 119
AQD 82.50 2771 6 30 Petrol 172
AQM 79.50 1896 4 8 Diesel 91
AQN 81.00 2324 5 20 Petrol 142
AQP 81.00 2792 6 24 Petrol 155
AQQ 76.50 1390 4 16 Petrol 34
AQY 82.50 1984 4 8 Petrol 163
ARC 76.50 1598 4 16 Petrol 58
ARG 81.00 1781 4 20 Petrol 118
ARL 79.50 1896 4 8 Diesel 92
ARM 81.00 1595 4 8 Petrol 105
ARR 76.50 1390 4 16 Petrol 37
ARX 81.00 1781 4 20 Petrol 119
ARZ 81.00 1781 4 20 Petrol 119
AS 85.50 1584 4 8 Petrol 181
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ccm 9x x

VOLKSWAGEN

ASV 79.50 1896 4 8 Diesel 89
ASX 79.50 1896 4 8 Diesel 91
ASY 79.50 1896 4 8 Diesel 91
ASZ 79.50 1896 4 8 Diesel 93
ATD 79.50 1896 4 8 Diesel 94
ATJ 79.50 1896 4 8 Diesel 92
ATM 82.50 1984 4 8 Petrol 163
ATN 76.50 1595 4 16 Petrol 51
ATQ 82.50 2771 6 30 Petrol 172
ATU 82.50 1984 4 8 Petrol 166
ATX 82.50 2771 6 30 Petrol 172
AUA 76.50 1390 4 16 Petrol 36
AUB 76.50 1390 4 16 Petrol 34
AUC 67.10 999 4 8 Petrol 3
AUD 76.50 1390 4 8 Petrol 35
AUE 81.00 2792 6 24 Petrol 155
AUF 81.00 2461 5 10 Diesel 149
AUM 81.00 1781 4 20 Petrol 119
AUQ 81.00 1781 4 20 Petrol 119
AUR 81.00 1595 4 8 Petrol 108
AUS 76.50 1597 4 16 Petrol 52
AUY 79.50 1896 4 8 Diesel 93
AVB 79.50 1896 4 8 Diesel 92
AVC 81.00 1781 4 20 Petrol 119
AVF 79.50 1896 4 8 Diesel 95
AVG 79.50 1896 4 8 Diesel 89
AVH 82.50 1984 4 8 Petrol 166
AVQ 79.50 1896 4 8 Diesel 96
AVR 81.00 2461 5 10 Diesel 149
AVT 81.00 2461 5 10 Petrol 148
AVU 81.00 1595 4 8 Petrol 107
AVY 76.50 1598 4 16 Petrol 58
AWC 81.00 1781 4 20 Petrol 119
AWF 82.50 1984 4 8 Petrol 166
AWG 82.50 1984 4 8 Petrol 166
AWH 81.00 1595 4 8 Petrol 105
AWP 81.00 1781 4 20 Petrol 119
AWT 81.00 1781 4 20 Petrol 119
AWU 81.00 1781 4 20 Petrol 119
AWV 81.00 1781 4 20 Petrol 119
AWX 79.50 1896 4 8 Diesel 93
AWY 76.50 1198 3 6 Petrol 28
AXA 82.50 1984 4 8 Petrol 166
AXB 79.50 1896 4 8 Diesel 92
AXC 79.50 1896 4 8 Diesel 92
AXD 81.00 2461 5 10 Diesel 150
AXE 81.00 2461 5 10 Diesel 150
AXG 81.00 2461 5 10 Diesel 147
AXJ 84.00 3189 6 24 Petrol 177
AXL 81.00 2461 5 10 Diesel 147
AXP 76.50 1390 4 16 Petrol 34
AXR 79.50 1896 4 8 Diesel 96
AXU 76.50 1390 4 16 Petrol 34
AXW 82.50 1984 4 16 Petrol 168
AXX 82.50 1984 4 16 Petrol 169
AXZ 86.00 3168 6 24 Petrol 182
AYC 81.00 2461 5 10 Diesel 149
AYD 81.00 1595 4 8 Petrol 107
AYH 81.00 4921 10 20 Diesel 156
AYL 81.00 2792 6 24 Petrol 154
AYQ 79.50 1896 4 8 Diesel 91
AYT 84.00 3189 6 24 Petrol 178
AYY 81.00 2461 5 10 Diesel 147
AYZ 76.50 1191 3 6 Diesel 27
AZD 76.50 1597 4 16 Petrol 53
AZG 82.50 1984 4 8 Petrol 166
AZH 82.50 1984 4 8 Petrol 163
AZJ 82.50 1984 4 8 Petrol 166
AZM 82.50 1984 4 8 Petrol 163
AZQ 76.50 1198 3 12 Petrol 29
AZV 81.00 1968 4 16 Diesel 132
AZX 81.00 2324 5 20 Petrol 143
AZZ 84.00 3189 6 24 Petrol 178
BAA 84.00 3189 6 24 Petrol 178
BAC 81.00 2461 5 10 Diesel 150
BAD 76.50 1598 4 16 Petrol 57
BAF 81.00 1781 4 20 Petrol 119
BAG 76.50 1598 4 16 Petrol 57
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BAN 84.00 5998 W12 48 Petrol 179
BAR 84.50 4163 8 32 Petrol 180
BAU 78.30 2496 6 24 Diesel 71
BAY 79.50 1422 3 6 Diesel 73
BBE 81.00 2461 5 10 Diesel 147
BBF 81.00 2461 5 10 Diesel 147
BBG 82.50 2771 6 30 Petrol 172
BBM 76.50 1198 3 6 Petrol 28
BBU 81.00 1781 4 20 Petrol 119
BBY 76.50 1390 4 16 Petrol 36
BBZ 76.50 1390 4 16 Petrol 34
BCA 76.50 1390 4 16 Petrol 34
BCB 76.50 1598 4 16 Petrol 57
BDC 82.50 1984 4 8 Petrol 166
BDE 81.00 2792 6 24 Petrol 154
BDG 78.30 2496 6 24 Diesel 71
BDH 78.30 2496 6 24 Diesel 71
BDJ 81.00 1968 4 8 Diesel 133
BDK 81.00 1968 4 8 Diesel 133
BDL 84.00 3189 6 24 Petrol 178
BEJ 82.50 1984 4 8 Petrol 166
BER 82.50 1984 4 8 Petrol 166
BEV 82.50 1984 4 8 Petrol 166
BEW 79.50 1896 4 8 Diesel 97
BFF 82.50 1984 4 8 Petrol 170
BFH 84.00 3189 6 24 Petrol 178
BFQ 81.00 1595 4 8 Petrol 109
BFS 81.00 1595 4 8 Petrol 109
BGD 82.50 1984 4 8 Petrol 166
BGG 79.50 1896 4 8 Diesel 98
BGP 83.60 2480 5 20 Petrol 174
BGU 81.00 1595 4 8 Petrol 107
BGW 81.00 1968 4 8 Diesel 133
BHK 89.00 3597 6 24 Petrol 183
BHP 82.50 1984 4 8 Petrol 166
BHW 81.00 1968 4 8 Diesel 133
BJB 79.50 1896 4 8 Diesel 96
BJJ 81.00 2461 5 10 Diesel 149
BJK 81.00 2461 5 10 Diesel 149
BJL 81.00 2461 5 10 Diesel 149
BJN 84.00 5998 W12 48 Petrol 179
BJX 81.00 1781 4 20 Petrol 119
BKC 79.50 1896 4 8 Diesel 96
BKD 81.00 1968 4 16 Diesel 132
BKF 81.00 1781 4 20 Petrol 119
BKG 76.50 1390 4 16 Petrol 36
BKJ 84.00 3189 6 24 Petrol 178
BKK 84.00 3189 6 24 Petrol 178
BKL 84.00 3189 6 24 Petrol 178
BKP 81.00 1968 4 16 Diesel 132
BKS 83.00 2967 6 24 Diesel 173
BKY 76.50 1390 4 16 Petrol 36
BLE 81.00 4921 10 20 Diesel 157
BLF 76.50 1598 4 16 Petrol 57
BLG 76.50 1390 4 16 Petrol 34
BLN 76.50 1390 4 16 Petrol 36
BLP 76.50 1598 4 16 Petrol 57
BLR 82.50 1984 4 16 Petrol 168
BLS 79.50 1896 4 8 Diesel 96
BLT 79.50 1896 4 8 Diesel 95
BLV 89.00 3597 6 24 Petrol 183
BLX 82.50 1984 4 16 Petrol 168
BLY 82.50 1984 4 16 Petrol 168
BMA 81.00 1968 4 16 Diesel 132
BMD 76.50 1198 3 6 Petrol 28
BME 76.50 1198 3 12 Petrol 29
BMK 83.00 2967 6 24 Diesel 173
BML 84.00 3189 6 24 Petrol 178
BMM 81.00 1968 4 8 Diesel 133
BMN 81.00 1968 4 16 Diesel 132
BMP 81.00 1968 4 8 Diesel 133
BMR 81.00 1968 4 16 Diesel 132
BMT 79.50 1896 4 8 Diesel 96
BMV 84.00 3189 6 24 Petrol 178
BMX 84.00 3189 6 24 Petrol 178
BMY 76.50 1390 4 16 Petrol 34
BNM 79.50 1422 3 6 Diesel 73
BNU 81.00 1781 4 20 Petrol 119
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BNZ 81.00 2460 5 10 Diesel 146
BPC 81.00 2460 5 10 Diesel 146
BPE 81.00 2461 5 10 Diesel 151
BPF 84.00 3189 6 24 Petrol 178
BPY 82.50 1984 4 16 Petrol 169
BRJ 84.00 3189 6 24 Petrol 178
BRK 84.00 3189 6 24 Petrol 178
BRN 84.00 5998 W12 48 Petrol 179
BRR 79.50 1896 4 8 Diesel 99
BRS 79.50 1896 4 8 Diesel 99
BRT 81.00 1968 4 8 Diesel 133
BRU 79.50 1896 4 8 Diesel 96
BSE 81.00 1595 4 8 Petrol 109
BSF 81.00 1595 4 8 Petrol 109
BST 81.00 1968 4 8 Diesel 133
BSU 79.50 1896 4 8 Diesel 99
BSW 79.50 1896 4 8 Diesel 100
BTS 76.50 1598 4 16 Petrol 57
BTT 84.00 5998 W12 48 Petrol 179
BUB 84.00 3189 6 24 Petrol 178
BUD 76.50 1390 4 16 Petrol 36
BVE 81.00 1968 4 16 Diesel 132
BVK 79.50 1896 4 8 Diesel 95
BVX 82.50 1984 4 16 Petrol 168
BVY 82.50 1984 4 16 Petrol 168
BVZ 82.50 1984 4 16 Petrol 168
BWA 82.50 1984 4 16 Petrol 169
BWB 79.50 1422 3 6 Diesel 73
BWS 89.00 3597 6 24 Petrol 183
BXE 79.50 1896 4 8 Diesel 96
BXF 79.50 1896 4 8 Diesel 96
BXJ 79.50 1896 4 8 Diesel 96
BYD 82.50 1984 4 16 Petrol 169
BZB 81.00 1781 4 16 Petrol 121
CA 90.00 1679 Boxer4 8 Petrol 184
CAAA 81.00 1968 4 16 Diesel 134
CAAB 81.00 1968 4 16 Diesel 135
CAAC 81.00 1968 4 16 Diesel 135
CAAE 81.00 1968 4 16 Diesel 135
CASA 83.00 2967 6 24 Diesel 173
CASC 83.00 2967 6 24 Diesel 173
CATA 83.00 2967 6 24 Diesel 173
CAVC 76.50 1390 4 16 Petrol 36
CAWA 82.50 1984 4 16 Petrol 169
CAWB 82.50 1984 4 16 Petrol 169
CAXA 76.50 1390 4 16 Petrol 34
CB 90.00 1679 Boxer4 8 Petrol 184
CBAA 81.00 1968 4 16 Diesel 135
CBAB 81.00 1968 4 16 Diesel 135
CBAC 81.00 1968 4 16 Diesel 136
CBBA 81.00 1968 4 16 Diesel 135
CBBB 81.00 1968 4 16 Diesel 135
CBDA 81.00 1968 4 16 Diesel 135
CBDB 81.00 1968 4 16 Diesel 135
CBDC 81.00 1968 4 16 Diesel 135
CBEA 81.00 1968 4 16 Diesel 134
CBFA 82.50 1984 4 16 Petrol 169
CBPA 82.50 1984 4 8 Petrol 166
CBRA 84.00 3189 6 24 Petrol 178
CBTA 83.60 2480 5 20 Petrol 174
CBUA 82.50 2480 5 20 Petrol 171
CBWA 81.00 4921 10 20 Diesel 157
CCCA 82.50 2480 5 20 Petrol 171
CCHA 81.00 1968 4 16 Diesel 135
CCHB 81.00 1968 4 16 Diesel 135
CCSA 81.00 1595 4 8 Petrol 109
CCTA 82.50 1984 4 16 Petrol 169
CCTB 82.50 1984 4 16 Petrol 169
CCZA 82.50 1984 4 16 Petrol 169
CCZB 82.50 1984 4 16 Petrol 169
CCZC 82.50 1984 4 16 Petrol 169
CDAA 82.50 1798 4 16 Petrol 159
CDLA 82.50 1984 4 16 Petrol 169
CDLC 82.50 1984 4 16 Petrol 169
CDLF 82.50 1984 4 16 Petrol 169
CEBA 81.00 2461 5 10 Diesel 149
CEBB 81.00 2461 5 10 Diesel 149
CECA 81.00 2461 5 10 Diesel 149
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CEGA 81.00 1968 4 16 Diesel 135
CFCA 81.00 1968 4 16 Diesel 135
CFFA 81.00 1968 4 16 Diesel 135
CFFB 81.00 1968 4 16 Diesel 135
CFFD 81.00 1968 4 16 Diesel 134
CFGB 81.00 1968 4 16 Diesel 135
CFHC 81.00 1968 4 16 Diesel 135
CFHF 81.00 1968 4 16 Diesel 134
CFJA 81.00 1968 4 16 Diesel 135
CGGA 76.50 1390 4 16 Petrol 36
CJ 94.00 1970 Boxer4 8 Petrol 189
CJAA 81.00 1968 4 16 Diesel 136
CK 76.50 1471 4 8 Diesel 40
CLCB 81.00 1968 4 16 Diesel 135
CMXA 81.00 1595 4 8 Petrol 109
CP 76.50 2383 6 12 Diesel 62
CR 76.50 1588 4 8 Diesel 44
CS 76.50 1588 4 8 Diesel 45
CT 84.00 1584 Boxer4 8 Petrol 176
CU 94.00 1970 Boxer4 8 Petrol 189
CV 94.00 1970 Boxer4 8 Petrol 189
CY 76.50 1588 4 8 Diesel 46
DG 94.00 1915 Boxer4 8 Petrol 188
DH 94.00 1913 Boxer4 8 Petrol 187
DJ 94.00 2109 Boxer4 8 Petrol 190
DL 76.50 2383 6 12 Petrol 63
DS 81.00 1781 4 8 Petrol 122
DV 76.50 2383 6 12 Diesel 64
DW 76.50 2383 6 12 Diesel 65
DX 81.00 1781 4 8 Petrol 123
DZ 81.00 1781 4 8 Petrol 117
EG 79.50 1588 4 8 Petrol 75
EM 79.50 1588 4 8 Petrol 76
EP 75.00 1297 4 8 Petrol 22
EU 75.00 1272 4 8 Petrol 16
EV 81.00 1781 4 8 Petrol 115
EW 81.00 1595 4 8 Petrol 110
EX 81.00 1781 4 8 Petrol 124
EZ 81.00 1595 4 8 Petrol 110
F 77.00 1285 Boxer4 8 Petrol 69
FA 69.50 1093 4 8 Petrol 5
FB 76.50 1470 4 8 Petrol 38
FD 76.50 1470 4 8 Petrol 39
FH 76.50 1471 4 8 Petrol 41
FP 79.50 1588 4 8 Petrol 77
FR 79.50 1588 4 8 Petrol 77
FV 79.50 1588 4 8 Petrol 77
FY 75.00 1272 4 8 Petrol 17
FZ 75.00 1272 4 8 Petrol 17
GD 94.00 1970 Boxer4 8 Petrol 189
GE 94.00 1970 Boxer4 8 Petrol 189
GF 75.00 1272 4 8 Petrol 17
GG 69.50 1093 4 8 Petrol 5
GK 75.00 1272 4 8 Petrol 18
GL 75.00 1043 4 8 Petrol 11
GU 81.00 1781 4 8 Petrol 117
GW 94.00 1913 Boxer4 8 Petrol 187
GX 81.00 1781 4 8 Petrol 117
GZ 81.00 1781 4 8 Petrol 117
HA 69.50 895 4 8 Petrol 4
HB 69.50 1093 4 8 Petrol 5
HC 69.50 1093 4 8 Petrol 6
HH 75.00 1272 4 8 Petrol 19
HK 75.00 1272 4 8 Petrol 18
HN 81.00 1595 4 8 Petrol 111
HP 81.00 1994 5 10 Petrol 137
HS 76.50 2383 6 12 Petrol 66
HT 81.00 1781 4 8 Petrol 114
HV 81.00 1781 4 8 Petrol 117
HZ 75.00 1043 4 8 Petrol 12
JB 79.50 1457 4 8 Petrol 74
JH 81.00 1781 4 8 Petrol 125
JJ 81.00 1781 4 8 Petrol 126
JK 76.50 1588 4 8 Diesel 47
JN 81.00 1781 4 8 Petrol 122
JP 76.50 1588 4 8 Diesel 47
JR 76.50 1588 4 8 Diesel 48
JS 81.00 1994 5 10 Petrol 138
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JT 81.00 2226 5 10 Petrol 139
JU 81.00 1595 4 8 Petrol 112
JV 81.00 1781 4 8 Petrol 127
JX 76.50 1588 4 8 Diesel 49
KR 81.00 1781 4 16 Petrol 128
KT 81.00 1781 4 8 Petrol 129
KV 81.00 2226 5 10 Petrol 139
KX 81.00 2226 5 10 Petrol 140
KY 79.50 1715 4 8 Diesel 80
ME 76.50 1588 4 8 Diesel 50
MF 76.50 1588 4 8 Diesel 42
MH 75.00 1272 4 8 Petrol 15
MN 75.00 1272 4 8 Diesel 20
MV 94.00 2109 Boxer4 8 Petrol 190
NZ 75.00 1272 4 8 Petrol 21
PB 81.00 1781 4 8 Petrol 130
PD 81.00 1781 4 8 Petrol 117
PF 81.00 1781 4 8 Petrol 130
PG 81.00 1781 4 8 Petrol 115
PL 81.00 1781 4 16 Petrol 128
PN 81.00 1595 4 8 Petrol 104
PP 81.00 1595 4 8 Petrol 113
PY 75.00 1272 4 8 Petrol 15
RA 76.50 1588 4 8 Diesel 48
RD 81.00 1781 4 8 Petrol 115
RE 81.00 1595 4 8 Petrol 104
RF 81.00 1595 4 8 Petrol 104
RG 81.00 1781 4 8 Petrol 115
RH 81.00 1781 4 8 Petrol 122
RL 81.00 1595 4 8 Petrol 104
RM 81.00 1781 4 8 Petrol 117
RP 81.00 1781 4 8 Petrol 117
RV 81.00 1781 4 8 Petrol 130
SB 76.50 1588 4 8 Diesel 48
SR 94.00 2109 4 8 Petrol 190
V 90.00 1679 4 8 Petrol 184
W 90.00 1679 4 8 Petrol 184
WN 79.50 1921 5 10 Petrol 101
WP 79.50 1588 4 8 Petrol 78
WV 79.50 1588 4 8 Petrol 78
YJ 76.50 1471 4 8 Petrol 41
YN 79.50 1588 4 8 Petrol 79
YP 79.50 1588 4 8 Petrol 78
YS 79.50 1588 4 8 Petrol 75
Z 90.00 1679 4 8 Petrol 184
ZA 75.00 1297 4 8 Petrol 23
ZB 76.50 1471 4 8 Petrol 41
ZC 76.50 1471 4 8 Petrol 41
ZF 75.00 1297 4 8 Petrol 23
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n 1  67.10
AER 999cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 37kW/50PS Petrol SOHC TD9519

ALL 999cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 37kW/50PS Petrol SOHC TD10609

Lupo 1.0 09/1998→07/2005 Polo 1.0 50 09/1996→10/1999

V94149 I   45°  H VAG96041B IE  HR599 S 
31.00 x 7.00 x 94.70  MB       36.50 x 7.00 x 12.08  HR646 S 
V94197 E   45°   VAG96062B IE  
26.00 x 7.00 x 94.40  MD       33.00 x 7.02 x 15.00  

n 2  67.10
AHT 999cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 37kW/50PS Petrol  TD11467

Lupo 1.0 10/1998→05/2000  

V94418 I 047 198 601D  45° Y H VAG96041B IE  HR599 S 
34.00 x 7.00 x 101.40  MB   cr    36.50 x 7.00 x 12.08  

V94419 E   45° ss H VAG96062B IE  
30.00 x 7.00 x 101.40  MG   cr    33.00 x 7.02 x 15.00  

n 3  67.10
ALD 999cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 37kW/50PS Petrol  TD11468

ANV 999cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 37kW/50PS Petrol SOHC TD11469

AUC 999cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 37kW/50PS Petrol  TD15491

Lupo 1.0 09/1998→07/2005 Polo 1.0 10/1999→09/2001

V94644 I   45°  H VAG96073B IE  HR817 S 
31.00 x 6.00 x 99.00  MB       36.00 x 6.02 x 11.06  

V94645 E 030 109 611S  45° ss H   
26.00 x 6.00 x 98.90  MG         

n 4  69.50
HA 895cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 29kW/40PS Petrol  TD4104

Derby 0.9 02/1977→09/1981 Polo 0.9 09/1975→12/1981

V90323 I 036 109 601  45° Y H VAG92061B IE  HR569 S 
34.00 x 7.97 x 104.00  MB       36.70 x 8.00 x 12.08  

n 5  69.50
FA 1093cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 37kW/50PS Petrol  TD5001

GG 1093cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 37kW/50PS Petrol  TD4093

HB 1093cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 37kW/50PS Petrol  TD5008

Derby 1.1 02/1977→07/1983 Golf I 1.1 04/1974→07/1983
Jetta I 1.1 08/1978→02/1984 Polo 1.1 03/1975→09/1989
Polo Coupe 1.1 10/1981→07/1983 Scirocco 1.1 04/1974→07/1979

V90323 I 036 109 601  45° Y H VAG92061B IE  HR569 S 
34.00 x 7.97 x 104.00  MB       36.70 x 8.00 x 12.08  

V90324 I 036 109 601B  45°  H   
34.10 x 7.96 x 104.15  MB         

V90325 E 052 109 611A  45° ss    
28.14 x 7.95 x 104.29  ME         
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n 6  69.50
HC 1093cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 44kW/60PS Petrol  TD5009

Golf I 1.1 01/1981→07/1983 Polo 1.1 03/1975→09/1981

V90324 I 036 109 601B  45°  H VAG92061B IE  HR569 S 
34.10 x 7.96 x 104.15  MB       36.70 x 8.00 x 12.08  

V90325 E 052 109 611A  45° ss    
28.14 x 7.95 x 104.29  ME         

n 7  75.00
AAK 1043cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 33kW/44PS Petrol SOHC TD4003

Polo 1.0 01/1985→09/1994 Polo 1.3 08/1989→09/1994
Polo Coupe 1.3 08/1989→09/1994  

V91332 I 030 109 601F  45°   VAG92061B IE  HR569 S 
36.10 x 7.97 x 99.30  MD       36.70 x 8.00 x 12.08  →80NW500000

V94715 I 030 109 601N  45° Y H   HR816 S 
32.00 x 6.90 x 99.00  MB         80PW000001→

V91473 E 030 109 611A  45° ss H   
29.00 x 7.95 x 99.10  MG         

n 8  75.00
AAU 1043cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 33kW/44PS Petrol SOHC TD4971

Polo 1.0 01/1985→09/1994 Polo 1.3 08/1989→09/1994
Polo Coupe 1.3 08/1989→09/1994 Polo Van 1.0 08/1992→12/1999

V94715 I 030 109 601N  45° Y H VAG92061B IE  HR569 S 
32.00 x 6.90 x 99.00  MB       36.70 x 8.00 x 12.08  →80NW500000
08/94→      VAG96161B IE  HR816 S 
V94305 I 030 109 601E  45° ss  36.50 x 7.00 x 11.80  80PW000001→
32.00 x 8.00 x 99.30  MD   cr      

V91473 E 030 109 611A  45° ss H   
29.00 x 7.95 x 99.10  MG         

n 9  75.00
ACM 1043cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 33kW/44PS Petrol  TD4013

Polo 1.3 08/1989→09/1994 Polo Coupe 1.3 08/1989→09/1994

V91332 I 030 109 601F  45°   VAG92061B IE  HR569 S 
36.10 x 7.97 x 99.30  MD       36.70 x 8.00 x 12.08  →80NW500000

V91473 E 030 109 611A  45° ss H   HR816 S 
29.00 x 7.95 x 99.10  MG         80PW000001→

n 10  75.00
AEV 1043cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 33kW/45PS Petrol SOHC TD4021

Polo 1.0 45 10/1994→09/1996  

V94251 I 030 109 601L  45° Y H VAG96161B IE  HR599 S 
36.00 x 7.00 x 99.40  MB       36.50 x 7.00 x 11.80  

V94308 I 030 109 601G  45° Y H   
34.00 x 7.00 x 99.10  MB         

V94715 I 030 109 601N  45° Y H   
32.00 x 6.90 x 99.00  MB         

V94309 E 030 109 611D  45°     
29.00 x 7.00 x 99.00  MD         
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n 11  75.00
GL 1043cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 29kW/40PS Petrol  TD5006

Derby 1.0 10/1981→12/1984 Polo 1.0 10/1981→10/1986
Polo Coupe 1.0 05/1982→10/1986  

V90326 I 036 109 601A  45°   VAG92105B IE  HR569 S 
34.10 x 7.97 x 110.80  MB       42.30 x 7.99 x 12.08  

V90327 E 036 109 611  45°     
28.14 x 7.95 x 110.00  MD         

n 12  75.00
HZ 1043cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 33/37kW/45/50PS Petrol SOHC TD5012

Derby 1.0 08/1981→12/1984 Golf II 1.0 08/1985→10/1991
Polo 1.0 01/1985→09/1994 Polo Coupe 1.0 08/1985→01/1992

V91332 I 030 109 601F  45°   VAG92061B IE  HR569 S 
36.10 x 7.97 x 99.30  MD       36.70 x 8.00 x 12.08  →80NW500000

V94580 I 030 109 601C  45°  H   HR816 S 
36.00 x 8.00 x 98.80  MB         80PW000001→

V91473 E 030 109 611A  45° ss H   
29.00 x 7.95 x 99.10  MG         

n 13  75.00
2G 1272cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 40kW/54PS Petrol SOHC TD4964

Golf II 1.3 06/1986→12/1992 Golf III 1.3 08/1991→07/1992
Jetta II 1.3 06/1987→12/1991 Polo 1.3 07/1987→09/1994
Polo Coupe 1.3 07/1987→08/1994  

V91332 I 030 109 601F  45°   VAG92061B IE  HR569 S 
36.10 x 7.97 x 99.30  MD       36.70 x 8.00 x 12.08  →80NW500000

V94580 I 030 109 601C  45°  H   HR816 S 
36.00 x 8.00 x 98.80  MB         80PW000001→

V91473 E 030 109 611A  45° ss H   
29.00 x 7.95 x 99.10  MG         

n 14  75.00
3F 1272cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 55/57kW/75/78PS Petrol SOHC TD4968

Polo 1.3 10/1989→03/1991 Polo Coupe 1.3 10/1989→09/1994

V91332 I 030 109 601F  45°   VAG92061B IE  HR569 S 
36.10 x 7.97 x 99.30  MD       36.70 x 8.00 x 12.08  →80NW500000

V94305 I 030 109 601E  45° ss    HR816 S 
32.00 x 8.00 x 99.30  MD   cr      80PW000001→

V91473 E 030 109 611A  45° ss H   
29.00 x 7.95 x 99.10  MG         
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n 15  75.00
AAV 1272cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 40kW/54PS Petrol SOHC TD5159

MH 1272cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 40kW/54PS Petrol SOHC TD4131

PY 1272cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 85kW/115PS Petrol SOHC TD5023

Golf II 1.3 08/1983→12/1992 Jetta II 1.3 01/1984→12/1991
Polo 1.3 08/1983→09/1994 Polo Coupe 1.3 08/1983→08/1994
Polo Coupe 1.3 G40 01/1987→09/1994 Polo Van 1.3 08/1992→07/1994

V91332 I 030 109 601F  45°   VAG92061B IE  HR569 S
36.10 x 7.97 x 99.30  MD       36.70 x 8.00 x 12.08   →80NW500000

V91473 E 030 109 611A  45° ss H   HR816 S 
29.00 x 7.95 x 99.10  MG         80PW000001→

n 16  75.00
EU 1272cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 44kW/60PS Petrol  TD16428

Passat 1.3 08/1980→07/1986 Passat Variant 1.3 08/1980→07/1986

V91415 I   45° ss H   
34.10 x 7.97 x 98.70  MB         

n 17  75.00
FY 1272cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 40kW/54PS Petrol  TD5002

FZ 1272cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 44kW/60PS Petrol  TD5003

GF 1272cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 44kW/60PS Petrol  TD4092

Golf I 1.3 08/1979→07/1983 Jetta I 1.3 08/1979→02/1984
Passat 1.3 05/1973→07/1986 Santana 1.3 08/1981→07/1983
Scirocco 1.3 08/1979→12/1983  

V90323 I 036 109 601  45° Y H VAG92061B IE  HR569 S 
34.00 x 7.97 x 104.00  MB       36.70 x 8.00 x 12.08  

V90324 I 036 109 601B  45°  H   
34.10 x 7.96 x 104.15  MB         

V90325 E 052 109 611A  45° ss    
28.14 x 7.95 x 104.29  ME         

n 18  75.00
GK 1272cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 55kW/75PS Petrol  TD4094

HK 1272cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 40kW/54PS Petrol SOHC TD5011

Derby 1.3 09/1982→12/1984 Golf II 1.3 08/1983→06/1987
Jetta II 1.3 01/1984→06/1987 Polo 1.3 09/1982→09/1989
Polo Coupe 1.3 09/1982→09/1989  

V90326 I 036 109 601A  45°   VAG92105B IE  HR569 S 
34.10 x 7.97 x 110.80  MB       42.30 x 7.99 x 12.08  

V90327 E 036 109 611  45°     
28.14 x 7.95 x 110.00  MD         

n 19  75.00
HH 1272cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 44kW/60PS Petrol  TD5010

Derby 1.3 02/1977→07/1983 Polo 1.3 12/1976→07/1983
Polo Coupe 1.3 10/1981→07/1983  

V90324 I 036 109 601B  45°  H VAG92061B IE  HR569 S 
34.10 x 7.96 x 104.15  MB       36.70 x 8.00 x 12.08  

V90325 E 052 109 611A  45° ss    
28.14 x 7.95 x 104.29  ME         
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n 20  75.00
MN 1272cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 33kW/44PS Diesel SOHC TD4132

Polo 1.3 D 08/1986→07/1990 Polo Coupe 1.3 D 08/1986→08/1990

V91475 I 030 109 601  45° Y H VAG92061B IE  HR569 S 
34.10 x 7.97 x 99.10  MB       36.70 x 8.00 x 12.08  

V91473 E 030 109 611A  45° ss H   
29.00 x 7.95 x 99.10  MG         

n 21  75.00
NZ 1272cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 40kW/54PS Petrol  TD4136

Golf II 1.3 06/1986→12/1992 Jetta II 1.3 06/1987→12/1991
Polo 1.3 07/1987→09/1994 Polo Coupe 1.3 07/1987→08/1994

V91332 I 030 109 601F  45°   VAG92061B IE  HR569 S 
36.10 x 7.97 x 99.30  MD       36.70 x 8.00 x 12.08  →80NW500000

V94305 I 030 109 601E  45° ss    HR816 S 
32.00 x 8.00 x 99.30  MD   cr      80PW000001→

V94580 I 030 109 601C  45°  H   
36.00 x 8.00 x 98.80  MB         

V91473 E 030 109 611A  45° ss H   
29.00 x 7.95 x 99.10  MG         

n 22  75.00
EP 1297cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 44kW/60PS Petrol  TD5158

Passat 1.3 08/1980→07/1986 Passat Variant 1.3 08/1980→07/1986
Santana 1.3 CX 08/1984→12/1985  

V91415 I   45° ss H VAG92105B E  
34.10 x 7.97 x 98.70  MB       42.30 x 7.99 x 12.08  

n 23  75.00
ZA 1297cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 40kW/54PS Petrol  TD5036

ZF 1297cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 44kW/60PS Petrol  TD5140

Passat 1.3 05/1973→01/1978 Passat Variant 1.3 05/1973→01/1978

V91415 I   45° ss H VAG92061B IE  
34.10 x 7.97 x 98.70  MB       36.70 x 8.00 x 12.08  

n 24  75.00
ABD 1391cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 40/44kW/55/60PS Petrol SOHC TD4973

Golf III 1.4 10/1991→04/1999 Vento 1.4 11/1991→09/1998

V91332 I 030 109 601F  45°   VAG92061B IE  HR569 S 
36.10 x 7.97 x 99.30  MD       36.70 x 8.00 x 12.08  →07/92

V94305 I 030 109 601E  45° ss  VAG96161B IE  HR816 S 
32.00 x 8.00 x 99.30  MD   cr    36.50 x 7.00 x 11.80  07/92→

V94308 I 030 109 601G  45° Y H   
34.00 x 7.00 x 99.10  MB         

V91473 E 030 109 611A  45° ss H   
29.00 x 7.95 x 99.10  MG         

V94309 E 030 109 611D  45°     
29.00 x 7.00 x 99.00  MD         
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n 25  75.00
1W 1398cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 35kW/47PS Diesel SOHC TD4959

Polo 1.4 D 10/1990→09/1994 Polo Coupe 1.4 D 08/1990→09/1994
Polo Van 1.4 D 08/1992→07/1994  

V91475 I 030 109 601  45° Y H VAG92061B IE  HR599 S 
34.10 x 7.97 x 99.10  MB       36.70 x 8.00 x 12.08  

V91473 E 030 109 611A  45° ss H   
29.00 x 7.95 x 99.10  MG         

n 26  76.50
ANY 1191cc 3 Cyl. 6 Valves 45kW/61PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD12029

Lupo 1.2 TDI 3L 07/1999→07/2005  

V94651 I 045 109 601  45° Y H VAG96041B IE  HR5068 S 
35.90 x 7.00 x 89.60  MB       36.50 x 7.00 x 12.08  
→11/00        

V94416 I   45°  H   
36.00 x 7.00 x 89.60  MB         
12/00→        

V94652 E 045 109 611  45° ss H   
31.40 x 7.00 x 89.60  MG         
→11/00        

V94417 E   45° ss H   
31.50 x 7.00 x 89.60  MG         
12/00→        

n 27  76.50
AYZ 1191cc 3 Cyl. 6 Valves 45kW/61PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD15494

Lupo 1.2 TDI 3L 07/1999→07/2005  

V94651 I 045 109 601  45° Y H VAG96041B IE  HR5068 S 
35.90 x 7.00 x 89.60  MB       36.50 x 7.00 x 12.08  

V94652 E 045 109 611  45° ss H   
31.40 x 7.00 x 89.60  MG         

n 28  76.50
AWY 1198cc 3 Cyl. 6 Valves 40kW/54PS Petrol  TD16334

BBM 1198cc 3 Cyl. 6 Valves 44kW/60PS Petrol  TD20142

BMD 1198cc 3 Cyl. 6 Valves 40kW/54PS Petrol  TD18155

Fox 1.2 04/2005→ Polo 1.2 04/2001→

V94646 I 032 109 601M  45° Y H VAG96073B IE  HL5002 S 
34.50 x 6.00 x 99.10  MB       36.00 x 6.02 x 11.06  

V94405 E 030 109 611T  45° ss H   
28.00 x 6.00 x 99.10  MG         

n 29  76.50
AZQ 1198cc 3 Cyl. 12 Valves 47kW/64PS Petrol DOHC TD16333

BME 1198cc 3 Cyl. 12 Valves 47kW/64PS Petrol  TD18156

Polo 1.2 10/2001→07/2007  

V94116 I   45° Y H VAG96073B IE  HR280 S 
29.50 x 6.00 x 100.90  MB       36.00 x 6.02 x 11.06  

V94117 E   45°     
26.00 x 6.00 x 100.50  MG         

D

B C

E

G F

H

J

K

OE MAT.B x C x D E x F x G H x J x K (      )



825

VOLKSWAGEN

n 30  76.50
ADX 1296cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 40kW/54PS Petrol SOHC TD4017

Polo 1.3 55 10/1994→07/1995  

V94311 I 030 109 601AA  45° Y H VAG96062B IE  HR599 S 
32.10 x 7.00 x 94.50  MB   cr    33.00 x 7.02 x 15.00  

V94115 E 032 109 611G  45°  H   
29.00 x 7.00 x 95.00  MG         

n 31  76.50
ANX 1389cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 44kW/60PS Petrol  TD15613

Polo 1.4 10/1999→09/2001  

V94114 I 030 109 601AH  45°  H VAG96062B IE  HR599 S 
35.60 x 7.00 x 94.70  MB   cr    33.00 x 7.02 x 15.00  

V94115 E 032 109 611G  45°  H   
29.00 x 7.00 x 95.00  MG         

n 32  76.50
AEX 1390cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 40/44kW/54/60PS Petrol SOHC TD4984

AKV 1390cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 44kW/60PS Petrol  TD9688

APQ 1390cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 44kW/60PS Petrol  TD15614

Caddy II 1.4 11/1995→01/2004 Caddy II 60 1.4 11/1995→01/2004
Golf III 1.4 10/1991→04/1999 Polo 1.4 05/1997→09/2001
Polo 1.4 55 08/1995→10/1999 Polo 1.4 60 12/1995→09/2001
Polo 60 1.4 07/1995→10/1999 Vento 1.4 11/1991→09/1998

V94114 I 030 109 601AH  45°  H VAG96062B IE  HR599 S 
35.60 x 7.00 x 94.70  MB   cr    33.00 x 7.02 x 15.00  HR646 S 
V94115 E 032 109 611G  45°  H   HR816 S 
29.00 x 7.00 x 95.00  MG         HR791 S 

n 33  76.50
AFH 1390cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 74kW/100PS Petrol  TD4986

Polo 1.4 16V 100 04/1996→10/1999  

V94247 I 036 109 601P  45° Y H VAG96073B IE  HR791 S 
29.50 x 6.00 x 97.90  MB       36.00 x 6.02 x 11.06  

V94248 E 036 109 611L    H   
26.00 x 6.00 x 97.30  MG         
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n 34  76.50
AFK 1390cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 74kW/100PS Petrol DOHC TD12028

AHW 1390cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 55kW/75PS Petrol  TD9453

AKQ 1390cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 55kW/75PS Petrol  TD9454

ANM 1390cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 74kW/100PS Petrol DOHC TD13470

AQQ 1390cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 74kW/100PS Petrol DOHC TD13469

AUB 1390cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 74kW/100PS Petrol DOHC TD13772

AXP 1390cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 55kW/75PS Petrol DOHC TD15474

AXU 1390cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 63kW/86PS Petrol  TD16430

BBZ 1390cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 74kW/100PS Petrol DOHC TD16540

BCA 1390cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 55kW/75PS Petrol DOHC TD16386

BLG 1390cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 125kW/170PS Petrol TSI DOHC TD18470

BMY 1390cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 103kW/140PS Petrol TSI DOHC TD18910

CAXA 1390cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 90kW/122PS Petrol Turbocharged DOHC TD20606

Bora 1.4 16V 03/2000→05/2005 Caddy III 1.4 03/2004→
Golf IV 1.4 16V 08/1997→06/2006 Golf Plus 1.4 16V 01/2005→
Golf Plus 1.4 TSI 05/2006→06/2008 Golf V 1.4 16V 10/2003→
Golf V 1.4 TSI 11/2005→ Jetta III 1.4 TSI 07/2006→10/2010
Lupo 1.4 16V 09/1998→07/2005 New Beetle 1.4 11/2001→
New Beetle Convertible 1.4 01/2003→ Passat 1.4 TSI 05/2007→
Polo 1.4 11/2003→ Polo 1.4 16V 10/1999→05/2008
Polo 1.4 FSI 02/2002→07/2006 Touran 1.4 TSI 02/2006→

V94116 I   45° Y H VAG96073B IE  HR791 S 
29.50 x 6.00 x 100.90  MB       36.00 x 6.02 x 11.06  

V94117 E   45°     
26.00 x 6.00 x 100.50  MG         

n 35  76.50
AKK 1390cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 44kW/60PS Petrol  TD13768

AKP 1390cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 40kW/54PS Petrol  TD14168

ANW 1390cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 44kW/60PS Petrol  TD15568

AUD 1390cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 44kW/60PS Petrol  TD13770

Caddy II 1.4 11/1995→01/2004 Caddy II 60 1.4 11/1995→01/2004
Lupo 1.4 10/2000→07/2005 Polo 1.4 05/1997→09/2001
Polo 1.4 60 12/1995→09/2001  

V94404 I 030 109 601AL  45°  H VAG96073B IE  HR817 S 
33.50 x 6.00 x 99.10  MB       36.00 x 6.02 x 11.06  

V94405 E 030 109 611T  45° ss H   
28.00 x 6.00 x 99.10  MG         
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n 36  76.50
APE 1390cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 55kW/75PS Petrol DOHC TD13468

AUA 1390cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 55kW/75PS Petrol DOHC TD13771

BBY 1390cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 55kW/75PS Petrol DOHC TD16335

BKG 1390cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 66kW/89PS Petrol DOHC TD17181

BKY 1390cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 55kW/75PS Petrol DOHC TD18154

BLN 1390cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 66kW/90PS Petrol DOHC TD18911

BUD 1390cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 59kW/80PS Petrol DOHC TD18909

CAVC 1390cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 103kW/140PS Petrol Turbo Intercooled DOHC TD22174

CGGA 1390cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 59kW/80PS Petrol DOHC TD20791

Bora 1.4 16V 03/2000→05/2005 Caddy II 1.4 08/2000→01/2004
Caddy II 1.4 16V 08/2000→01/2004 Caddy III 1.4 16V Mk III 05/2006→
Golf IV 1.4 16V 08/1997→06/2006 Golf Plus 1.4 16V Plus Mk V 05/2006→
Golf Plus 1.4 FSI 07/2005→ Golf V 1.4 06/2007→
Golf V 1.4 16V Mk V 05/2006→ Golf V 1.4 FSI 10/2003→
Lupo 1.4 16V 09/1998→07/2005 Polo 1.4 07/2003→
Polo 1.4 16V 10/1999→ Polo 1.4 16V 75 10/1999→09/2001
Touran 1.4 TSI 02/2006→  

V94116 I   45° Y H VAG96073B IE  HR791 S 
29.50 x 6.00 x 100.90  MB       36.00 x 6.02 x 11.06  

V94647 I   45° Y H   
29.55 x 6.00 x 100.90  MB         

V94117 E   45°     
26.00 x 6.00 x 100.50  MG         

n 37  76.50
ARR 1390cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 77kW/105PS Petrol DOHC TD15492

Lupo 1.4 FSI 02/2001→07/2005  

V94647 I   45° Y H VAG96073B IE  HR791 S 
29.55 x 6.00 x 100.90  MB       36.00 x 6.02 x 11.06  

V94117 E   45°     
26.00 x 6.00 x 100.50  MG         

n 38  76.50
FB 1470cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 55kW/75PS Petrol  TD4077

V91415 I   45° ss H VAG92061B IE  
34.10 x 7.97 x 98.70  MB       36.70 x 8.00 x 12.08  

n 39  76.50
FD 1470cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 55-63kW/75-86PS Petrol  TD21346

V91415 I   45° ss H   
34.10 x 7.97 x 98.70  MB         

n 40  76.50
CK 1471cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 37kW/50PS Diesel  TD4046

Golf I 1.5 D 08/1976→07/1980 Jetta I 1.5 D 08/1978→07/1980
Passat 1.5 D 02/1977→07/1980  

V35292 I   45°  H VAG92061B IE  HR569 S 
34.10 x 7.97 x 105.00  MB       36.70 x 8.00 x 12.08  
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n 41  76.50
FH 1471cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 51kW/69PS Petrol  TD4080

YJ 1471cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 55kW/75PS Petrol  TD5033

ZB 1471cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 55kW/75PS Petrol  TD5037

ZC 1471cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 63kW/86PS Petrol  TD5141

Golf I 1.5 04/1974→12/1975 Passat 1.5 05/1973→12/1975
Passat Variant 1.5 10/1973→12/1975 Scirocco 1.5 02/1974→12/1977

V91415 I   45° ss H VAG92061B IE  
34.10 x 7.97 x 98.70  MB       36.70 x 8.00 x 12.08  

n 42  76.50
1V 1588cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 44kW/60PS Diesel Turbocharged SOHC TD3996

MF 1588cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 51kW/70PS Diesel Turbocharged SOHC TD4130

Golf II 1.6 TD 08/1983→10/1991 Jetta II 1.6 TD 01/1984→10/1991

V91367 I 068 109 601N  45° ss H VAG92061B IE  HR569 S 
34.10 x 7.97 x 95.10  MG       36.70 x 8.00 x 12.08  

V91368 E 068 109 611L  45°  H   
31.30 x 7.95 x 95.00  MG         

V91409 E 069 109 611  45°  H   
31.30 x 7.95 x 95.10  MG         

n 43  76.50
AHS 1588cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 55kW/75PS Petrol  TD12948

Polo 1.6 75 10/1994→10/1999  

V94114 I 030 109 601AH  45°  H VAG96062B IE  HR599 S 
35.60 x 7.00 x 94.70  MB   cr    33.00 x 7.02 x 15.00  

V94115 E 032 109 611G  45°  H   
29.00 x 7.00 x 95.00  MG         

n 44  76.50
CR 1588cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 40kW/54PS Diesel SOHC TD4992

Golf I 1.6 D 08/1980→07/1983 Jetta I 1.6 D 08/1980→02/1984
Passat 1.6 D 02/1979→03/1988 Santana 1.6 D 08/1981→12/1984

V90179 I 068 109 601C  45°  H VAG92061B IE  HR569 S 
34.00 x 7.97 x 104.80  MB       36.70 x 8.00 x 12.08  

V90180 E 068 109 611C  45°     
31.32 x 7.94 x 104.60  MD         

n 45  76.50
CS 1588cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 37kW/50PS Diesel  TD4048

Transporter III 1.6 D 01/1981→07/1987  

V35292 I   45°  H VAG92061B IE  HR569 S 
34.10 x 7.97 x 105.00  MB       36.70 x 8.00 x 12.08  
Ch.→F24-B-152581        

V90179 I 068 109 601C  45°  H   
34.00 x 7.97 x 104.80  MB         
Ch.F24-B-152582→        

V90180 E 068 109 611C  45°     
31.32 x 7.94 x 104.60  MD         
Ch.F24-B-152582→        
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n 46  76.50
CY 1588cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 51kW/69PS Diesel Turbocharged SOHC TD4052

Golf I 1.6 TD 03/1982→07/1983 Jetta I 1.6 TD 03/1982→02/1984
Passat 1.6 TD 04/1982→03/1988 Santana 1.6 TD 12/1981→12/1984

V91173 I   45°   VAG92061B IE  HR569 S 
34.00 x 7.97 x 104.80  MD       36.70 x 8.00 x 12.08  

V91367 I 068 109 601N  45° ss H   
34.10 x 7.97 x 95.10  MG         

V91174 E 068 109 611D  45° ss    
31.00 x 7.95 x 104.60  MD         

V91409 E 069 109 611  45°  H   
31.30 x 7.95 x 95.10  MG         

n 47  76.50
JK 1588cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 40kW/54PS Diesel SOHC TD5013

JP 1588cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 40kW/54PS Diesel SOHC TD4120

Caddy I 1.6 D 08/1982→07/1992 Golf I 1.6 D 08/1980→07/1983
Golf II 1.6 D 08/1983→10/1991 Jetta I 1.6 D 08/1980→02/1984
Jetta II 1.6 D 01/1984→10/1991 Passat 1.6 D 08/1980→03/1988
Santana 1.6 D 08/1981→12/1984  

V91335 I 068 109 601L  45°  H VAG92061B IE  HR569 S 
34.10 x 7.97 x 95.00  MB       36.70 x 8.00 x 12.08  

V91368 E 068 109 611L  45°  H   
31.30 x 7.95 x 95.00  MG         

n 48  76.50
JR 1588cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 51kW/70PS Diesel Turbocharged SOHC TD4121

RA 1588cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 59kW/80PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled SOHC TD5024

SB 1588cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 59kW/80PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled SOHC TD5028

Golf II 1.6 TD 08/1983→10/1991 Jetta II 1.6 TD 01/1984→10/1991
Passat 1.6 TD 05/1986→09/1993  

V91367 I 068 109 601N  45° ss H VAG92061B IE  HR569 S 
34.10 x 7.97 x 95.10  MG       36.70 x 8.00 x 12.08  

V91409 E 069 109 611  45°  H   
31.30 x 7.95 x 95.10  MG         

n 49  76.50
JX 1588cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 50kW/68PS Diesel Turbocharged TD5018

Transporter III 1.6 TD 08/1984→07/1992 Transporter III 1.6 TD Syncro 03/1986→07/1992

V91173 I   45°   VAG92061B IE  HR569 S 
34.00 x 7.97 x 104.80  MD       36.70 x 8.00 x 12.08  

V91174 E 068 109 611D  45° ss    
31.00 x 7.95 x 104.60  MD         
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n 50  76.50
ME 1588cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 40kW/54PS Diesel SOHC TD4129

Caddy I 1.6 D 08/1982→07/1992 Golf II 1.6 D 08/1983→10/1991
Jetta II 1.6 D 01/1984→10/1991  

V91335 I 068 109 601L  45°  H VAG92061B IE  HR569 S 
34.10 x 7.97 x 95.00  MB       36.70 x 8.00 x 12.08  

V91367 I 068 109 601N  45° ss H   
34.10 x 7.97 x 95.10  MG         

V91368 E 068 109 611L  45°  H   
31.30 x 7.95 x 95.00  MG         

n 51  76.50
ATN 1595cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 77kW/105PS Petrol DOHC TD15476

Bora 1.6 16V 02/2000→05/2005 Golf IV 1.6 16V 02/2000→06/2006

V94116 I   45° Y H VAG96073B IE  HR791 S 
29.50 x 6.00 x 100.90  MB       36.00 x 6.02 x 11.06  

V94117 E   45°     
26.00 x 6.00 x 100.50  MG         

n 52  76.50
AUS 1597cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 77kW/105PS Petrol DOHC TD15477

Bora 1.6 16V 02/2000→05/2005 Golf IV 1.6 16V 02/2000→06/2006

V94116 I   45° Y H VAG96073B IE  HR791 S 
29.50 x 6.00 x 100.90  MB       36.00 x 6.02 x 11.06  

V94647 I   45° Y H   
29.55 x 6.00 x 100.90  MB         

V94117 E   45°     
26.00 x 6.00 x 100.50  MG         

n 53  76.50
AZD 1597cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 77kW/105PS Petrol DOHC TD15478

Bora 1.6 16V 02/2000→05/2005 Golf IV 1.6 16V 02/2000→06/2006

V94116 I   45° Y H VAG96073B IE  HR791 S 
29.50 x 6.00 x 100.90  MB       36.00 x 6.02 x 11.06  

V94117 E   45°     
26.00 x 6.00 x 100.50  MG         

n 54  76.50
ABU 1598cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 55kW/75PS Petrol SOHC TD4976

Golf III 1.6 09/1992→12/1997 Vento 1.6 09/1992→09/1998

V94114 I 030 109 601AH  45°  H VAG96041B IE  HR569 S 
35.60 x 7.00 x 94.70  MB   cr    36.50 x 7.00 x 12.08  

V94212 I 032 109 601G  45° Y H VAG96161B IE  
34.60 x 7.00 x 94.70  MB       36.50 x 7.00 x 11.80  

V94115 E 032 109 611G  45°  H   
29.00 x 7.00 x 95.00  MG         
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n 55  76.50
AEA 1598cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 55kW/75PS Petrol SOHC TD4019

Golf III 1.6 09/1992→12/1997 Polo 1.6 75 10/1994→10/1999
Vento 1.6 09/1992→09/1998  

V94114 I 030 109 601AH  45°  H VAG96041B IE  HR599 S 
35.60 x 7.00 x 94.70  MB   cr    36.50 x 7.00 x 12.08  

V94115 E 032 109 611G  45°  H   
29.00 x 7.00 x 95.00  MG         

n 56  76.50
AEE 1598cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 55kW/75PS Petrol SOHC TD4981

ALM 1598cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 55kW/75PS Petrol  TD15610

Caddy II 1.6 06/1996→12/2000 Caddy II 75 1.6 11/1995→09/2000
Golf III 1.6 09/1992→12/1997 Polo 1.6 05/1997→09/2001
Polo 1.6 75 10/1994→09/2001 Vento 1.6 09/1992→09/1998

V94114 I 030 109 601AH  45°  H VAG96062B IE  HR599 S 
35.60 x 7.00 x 94.70  MB   cr    33.00 x 7.02 x 15.00  

V94115 E 032 109 611G  45°  H   
29.00 x 7.00 x 95.00  MG         

n 57  76.50
AJV 1598cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 88kW/120PS Petrol DOHC TD11247

BAD 1598cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 81kW/110PS Petrol DOHC TD16388

BAG 1598cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 85kW/115PS Petrol DOHC TD17048

BCB 1598cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 77kW/105PS Petrol DOHC TD16387

BLF 1598cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 85kW/115PS Petrol DOHC TD18100

BLP 1598cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 85kW/115PS Petrol DOHC TD18202

BTS 1598cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 77kW/105PS Petrol DOHC TD19093

Bora 1.6 16V 02/2000→05/2005 Bora 1.6 FSI 01/2002→05/2005
EOS 1.6 FSI 06/2006→05/2008 Golf IV 1.6 16V 02/2000→06/2006
Golf IV 1.6 FSI 01/2002→06/2006 Golf Plus 1.6 FSI 01/2005→05/2008
Golf V 1.6 FSI 10/2003→ Jetta III 1.6 FSI 09/2005→10/2010
Passat 1.6 FSI 03/2005→ Polo 1.6 16V 05/2006→
Polo 1.6 16V GTI 120 09/1998→10/1999 Touran 1.6 FSI 02/2003→01/2007

V94116 I   45° Y H VAG96073B IE  HR791 S 
29.50 x 6.00 x 100.90  MB       36.00 x 6.02 x 11.06  

V94647 I   45° Y H   
29.55 x 6.00 x 100.90  MB         

V94117 E   45°     
26.00 x 6.00 x 100.50  MG         

n 58  76.50
ARC 1598cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 92kW/125PS Petrol DOHC TD14169

AVY 1598cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 92kW/125PS Petrol DOHC TD15493

Lupo 1.6 GTI 09/2000→07/2005 Polo 1.6 16V GTI 10/1999→09/2001

V94116 I   45° Y H VAG96073B IE  HR791 S 
29.50 x 6.00 x 100.90  MB       36.00 x 6.02 x 11.06  

V94117 E   45°     
26.00 x 6.00 x 100.50  MG         
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n 59  76.50
1E 2382cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 70kW/95PS Petrol SOHC TD4956

LT 28-35 I 2.4 i 08/1989→06/1996 LT 40-55 I 2.4 i 01/1993→06/1996

V91337 I 069 109 601F  45°  H VAG96041B IE  HR663 S 
36.10 x 7.97 x 95.10  MB       36.50 x 7.00 x 12.08  

V91334 E   45° ss H   
31.30 x 7.95 x 95.10  ME         

n 60  76.50
1G 2383cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 68kW/92PS Diesel Turbocharged SOHC TD3993

LT 28-35 I 2.4 TD 08/1988→08/1992 LT 40-55 I 2.4 TD 08/1988→08/1992

V91336 I 069 109 601H  45°   VAG92061B IE  HR663 S 
36.10 x 7.97 x 95.00  MD       36.70 x 8.00 x 12.08  
08/89→        

V91368 E 068 109 611L  45°  H   
31.30 x 7.95 x 95.00  MG         
08/89→        

V91409 E 069 109 611  45°  H   
31.30 x 7.95 x 95.10  MG         

n 61  76.50
1S 2383cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 51kW/70PS Diesel SOHC TD4958

LT 28-35 I 2.4 D 08/1989→06/1996 LT 40-55 I 2.4 D 08/1989→06/1996

V91337 I 069 109 601F  45°  H VAG92061B IE  HR663 S 
36.10 x 7.97 x 95.10  MB       36.70 x 8.00 x 12.08  

V91368 E 068 109 611L  45°  H   
31.30 x 7.95 x 95.00  MG         

n 62  76.50
CP 2383cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 55kW/75PS Diesel SOHC TD4047

LT 28-35 I 2.4 D 12/1978→07/1992 LT 40-55 I 2.4 D 12/1978→07/1992

V90321 I 069 109 601C  45°  H VAG92061B IE  HR805 S (12)
36.13 x 7.96 x 104.63  MB       36.70 x 8.00 x 12.08  

V94772 I 069 109 601  45° Y H   
35.95 x 8.00 x 104.75  MB         

V90180 E 068 109 611C  45°     
31.32 x 7.94 x 104.60  MD         

V91174 E 068 109 611D  45° ss    
31.00 x 7.95 x 104.60  MD         

n 63  76.50
DL 2383cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 66kW/89PS Petrol  TD4995

LT 28-35 I 2.4 12/1982→07/1992  

V91337 I 069 109 601F  45°  H VAG92061B IE  HR663 S 
36.10 x 7.97 x 95.10  MB       36.70 x 8.00 x 12.08  
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n 64  76.50
DV 2383cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 75/80kW/102/109PS Diesel Turbocharged SOHC TD4061

LT 28-35 I 2.4 TD 08/1978→09/1993 LT 40-55 I 2.4 TD 08/1978→09/1993
LT 40-55 I 2.4 TD 4WD 08/1978→09/1993  

V91336 I 069 109 601H  45°   VAG92061B IE  HR663 S 
36.10 x 7.97 x 95.00  MD       36.70 x 8.00 x 12.08  

V91343 I 069 109 601D  45°  H   
36.10 x 7.97 x 104.90  MG         

V91174 E 068 109 611D  45° ss    
31.00 x 7.95 x 104.60  MD         

V91409 E 069 109 611  45°  H   
31.30 x 7.95 x 95.10  MG         

n 65  76.50
DW 2383cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 55/57kW/75/78PS Diesel SOHC TD4062

LT 28-35 I 2.4 D 12/1978→07/1992 LT 40-55 I 2.4 D 12/1978→07/1992
LT 40-55 I 2.4 D 4WD 01/1979→03/1986  

V90321 I 069 109 601C  45°  H VAG92061B IE  HR805 S (12)
36.13 x 7.96 x 104.63  MB       36.70 x 8.00 x 12.08  
08/81→07/89        

V91337 I 069 109 601F  45°  H   
36.10 x 7.97 x 95.10  MB         
08/89→        

V90180 E 068 109 611C  45°     
31.32 x 7.94 x 104.60  MD         
08/81→07/89        

V91174 E 068 109 611D  45° ss    
31.00 x 7.95 x 104.60  MD         
08/81→07/89        

V91368 E 068 109 611L  45°  H   
31.30 x 7.95 x 95.00  MG         
08/89→        

n 66  76.50
HS 2383cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 62kW/84PS Petrol  TD4108

V91332 I 030 109 601F  45°   VAG92061B IE  
36.10 x 7.97 x 99.30  MD       36.70 x 8.00 x 12.08  

V94580 I 030 109 601C  45°  H   
36.00 x 8.00 x 98.80  MB         

n 67  76.50
ACL 2384cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 70kW/95PS Diesel Turbocharged SOHC TD4012

LT 28-35 I 2.4 TD 06/1992→06/1996 LT 28-35 I 2.4 TD Syncro 08/1992→04/1996
LT 40-55 I 2.4 TD 06/1992→06/1996 LT 40-55 I 2.4 TD Syncro 08/1992→04/1996

V91336 I 069 109 601H  45°   VAG92061B IE  HR805 S 
36.10 x 7.97 x 95.00  MD       36.70 x 8.00 x 12.08  

V91409 E 069 109 611  45°  H   
31.30 x 7.95 x 95.10  MG         

D

B C

E

G F

H

J

K

OE MAT.B x C x D E x F x G H x J x K (      )



834

VOLKSWAGEN

n 68  76.50
ACT 2384cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 51kW/70PS Diesel SOHC TD4014

LT 28-35 I 2.4 D 08/1989→06/1996 LT 40-55 I 2.4 D 08/1989→06/1996

V91337 I 069 109 601F  45°  H VAG92061B IE  HR663 S 
36.10 x 7.97 x 95.10  MB       36.70 x 8.00 x 12.08  

V91368 E 068 109 611L  45°  H   
31.30 x 7.95 x 95.00  MG         

n 69  77.00
AB 1285cc Boxer4 Cyl. 8 Valves 32kW/44PS Petrol  TD4005

F 1285cc Boxer4 Cyl. 8 Valves 29kW/40PS Petrol  TD4076

Kaefer 1300 1.3 (11) 01/1965→01/1973 Kaefer 1302 1.3 (11) 08/1970→08/1972
Kaefer 1303 1.3 07/1970→03/1981 Kaefer 1303 1.3 (13) 08/1972→07/1975
Kaefer Karmann 1.3 07/1964→07/1970 Karmann 1300 Ghia Coupe 07/1970→07/1974
Karmann 1500 Ghia Cabriolet 07/1964→07/1974  

V33818 E 113 109 612  45°     
30.00 x 7.92 x 111.90  MD         

n 70  78.30
AFB 2496cc V6 Cyl. 24 Valves 110kW/150PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled DOHC TD11499

AKN 2496cc V6 Cyl. 24 Valves 110kW/150PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled DOHC TD11498

Passat 2.5 TDI 07/1998→05/2005 Passat 2.5 TDI 4motion 07/1998→05/2005
Passat 2.5 TDI Syncro / 4motion 07/1998→05/2005  

V94653 I 059 109 601B  45°  H VAG96237B IE  HR5062 S 
27.10 x 6.00 x 100.50  MB       42.00 x 6.02 x 10.07  

V94423 E 059 109 611B  45° ss H VAG96265B IE  
24.10 x 6.00 x 100.50  MG       42.00 x 5.98 x 10.21  

V94654 E   45° ss H   
24.05 x 6.00 x 100.40  MG         

n 71  78.30
BAU 2496cc V6 Cyl. 24 Valves 132kW/180PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD17046

BDG 2496cc V6 Cyl. 24 Valves 120kW/163PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD16985

BDH 2496cc V6 Cyl. 24 Valves 132kW/180PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD17047

Passat 2.5 TDI 05/2003→05/2005 Passat 2.5 TDI 4motion 01/2003→05/2005

V98008 I 059 109 601F  45°   VAG96237B IE  HR5062 S 
27.20 x 6.00 x 100.60  MB   cr    42.00 x 6.02 x 10.07  

V98009 E 059 109 611G  45° ss  VAG96265B IE  
24.10 x 6.00 x 100.70  MG   cr    42.00 x 5.98 x 10.21  

n 72  79.50
AMF 1422cc 3 Cyl. 6 Valves 55kW/75PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled SOHC TD12589

Lupo 1.4 TDI 01/1999→07/2005 Polo 1.4 TDI 10/1999→

V94147 I 038 109 601B  45°  H VAG96041B IE  HR5068 S 
35.90 x 7.00 x 89.90  MB       36.50 x 7.00 x 12.08  

V94649 I   45° Y H   
36.00 x 7.00 x 89.40  MB         

V94148 E 038 109 611B  45° ss H   
31.50 x 7.00 x 90.00  MG         

V94650 E 038 109 611E  45° ss H   
31.40 x 7.00 x 89.00  MG         
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n 73  79.50
BAY 1422cc 3 Cyl. 6 Valves 55kW/75PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD16336

BNM 1422cc 3 Cyl. 6 Valves 51kW/70PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled SOHC TD18159

BWB 1422cc 3 Cyl. 6 Valves 51kW/70PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD20514

Polo 1.4 TDI 10/1999→  

V94649 I   45° Y H VAG96237B IE  HR5068 S 
36.00 x 7.00 x 89.40  MB       42.00 x 6.02 x 10.07  

V94650 E 038 109 611E  45° ss H VAG96265B IE  
31.40 x 7.00 x 89.00  MG       42.00 x 5.98 x 10.21  

n 74  79.50
JB 1457cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 51kW/70PS Petrol  TD4115

Caddy I 1.5 08/1982→07/1983 Golf I 1.5 08/1977→07/1983
Golf I Cabriolet 1.5 01/1979→11/1983 Jetta I 1.5 08/1978→02/1984
Scirocco 1.5 08/1977→12/1983  

V91415 I   45° ss H VAG92105B E  
34.10 x 7.97 x 98.70  MB       42.30 x 7.99 x 12.08  

      VAG92061B IE  
      36.70 x 8.00 x 12.08  

n 75  79.50
EG 1588cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 81kW/110PS Petrol  TD4999

YS 1588cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 81kW/110PS Petrol  TD9378

Golf I 1.6 08/1979→07/1982 Golf I 1.6 GTI 08/1976→07/1982
Jetta I 1.6 GLI 08/1978→07/1982 Passat 1.6 GLi 08/1977→07/1980
Passat 1.6 i 06/1978→07/1980 Scirocco 1.6 06/1976→07/1982

      VAG92105B E  HR569 S 
      42.30 x 7.99 x 12.08  

      VAG92061B IE  
      36.70 x 8.00 x 12.08  

n 76  79.50
EM 1588cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 55kW/75PS Petrol  TD4068

Caddy I 1.6 10/1982→10/1983 Golf I 1.6 08/1975→02/1984
Jetta I 1.6 08/1981→07/1983  

V91415 I   45° ss H VAG92105B E  
34.10 x 7.97 x 98.70  MB       42.30 x 7.99 x 12.08  

      VAG92061B IE  
      36.70 x 8.00 x 12.08  

n 77  79.50
FP 1588cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 55kW/75PS Petrol  TD4086

FR 1588cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 63kW/85PS Petrol  TD4088

FV 1588cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 51kW/69PS Petrol  TD4090

Golf I 1.6 08/1975→02/1984 Jetta I 1.6 08/1978→02/1984
Scirocco 1.6 08/1975→04/1984  

V91415 I   45° ss H VAG92061B IE  
34.10 x 7.97 x 98.70  MB       36.70 x 8.00 x 12.08  
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n 78  79.50
WP 1588cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 48kW/65PS Petrol  TD17200

WV 1588cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 55kW/75PS Petrol  TD5032

YP 1588cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 63kW/86PS Petrol  TD5035

Passat 1.6 08/1975→02/1983 Passat Variant 1.6 08/1975→02/1983
Santana 1.6 08/1981→12/1984  

V91415 I   45° ss H VAG92105B E  
34.10 x 7.97 x 98.70  MB       42.30 x 7.99 x 12.08  

n 79  79.50
YN 1588cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 55kW/75PS Petrol  TD5034

Passat 1.6 02/1976→03/1988  

V34700 E   45°     HR569 S 
31.29 x 7.95 x 98.45  MD         
01/75→12/81        

n 80  79.50
KY 1715cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 42kW/57PS Diesel  TD4126

Transporter III 1.7 D 08/1985→07/1992  

V90179 I 068 109 601C  45°  H VAG92061B IE  HR569 S 
34.00 x 7.97 x 104.80  MB       36.70 x 8.00 x 12.08  
→12/87      VAG92105B IE  
V91343 I 069 109 601D  45°  H 42.30 x 7.99 x 12.08  
36.10 x 7.97 x 104.90  MG         
01/88→        

V91174 E 068 109 611D  45° ss    
31.00 x 7.95 x 104.60  MD         

n 81  79.50
AHB 1716cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 42kW/57PS Diesel SOHC TD15028

AHG 1716cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 42kW/57PS Diesel SOHC TD11207

AKU 1716cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 44kW/60PS Diesel SOHC TD9513

AKW 1716cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 42kW/57PS Diesel SOHC TD9687

Caddy II 1.7 SDI 07/1996→09/2000 Lupo 1.7 SDI 09/1998→07/2005
Polo 1.7 SDI 04/1997→09/2001 Polo 1.7 SDI 57 07/1997→09/2001
Polo 1.7 SDI 60 08/1997→09/2001 Polo Van 1.7 SDI 08/1997→09/2001

V94112 I   45° Y H VAG96041B IE  HR569 S 
36.00 x 7.00 x 96.50  MB       36.50 x 7.00 x 12.08  

V94113 E   45°     
31.50 x 7.00 x 96.30  MD         

n 82  79.50
1X 1896cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 44kW/60PS Diesel SOHC TD3997

Transporter IV 1.9 D 07/1990→04/2003  

V91337 I 069 109 601F  45°  H VAG92061B IE  HR569 S 
36.10 x 7.97 x 95.10  MB       36.70 x 8.00 x 12.08  

V91334 E   45° ss H   
31.30 x 7.95 x 95.10  ME         
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n 83  79.50
1Y 1896cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 47/50kW/64/68PS Diesel SOHC TD4960

Caddy II 1.9 D 11/1995→01/2004 Golf III 1.9 D 11/1991→04/1999
Parati 1.9 D 08/1992→ Passat 1.9 D 05/1989→10/1993
Polo 64 1,9 D 01/1996→10/1996 Vento 1.9 D 11/1991→09/1998

V91337 I 069 109 601F  45°  H VAG92061B IE  HR569 S 
36.10 x 7.97 x 95.10  MB       36.70 x 8.00 x 12.08  →1Y-580000
Eng.→580.000      Eng.→580.000  HR816 S 
V94108 I 028 109 601B  45° Y H VAG96041B IE  1Y-580001→
36.00 x 7.00 x 95.50  MB       36.50 x 7.00 x 12.08  
Eng.580.001→      Eng.580.001→  

V91334 E   45° ss H   
31.30 x 7.95 x 95.10  ME         
Eng.→580.000        

V94109 E 028 109 611E  45°  H   
31.10 x 7.00 x 95.60  MG         
Eng.580.001→        

n 84  79.50
1Z 1896cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 66kW/89PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled SOHC TD4961

Caddy II 1.9 TDI 09/1996→01/2004 Golf III 1.9 TDI 09/1993→04/1999
Golf III 1.9 TDI Syncro 09/1993→04/1999 Golf III Cabriolet 1.9 TDI 09/1993→04/1999
Passat 1.9 TDI 10/1993→05/1997 Sharan 1.9 TDI 09/1995→
Vento 1.9 TDI 09/1993→09/1998  

V94010 I   45° Y H VAG92061B IE  HR569 S 
36.00 x 8.00 x 96.80  MB       36.70 x 8.00 x 12.08  →1Z-720000

V94011 E 046 109 611F  45° ss    HR816 S 
31.50 x 7.95 x 96.85  MG         1Z-720001→

n 85  79.50
AAZ 1896cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 55kW/75PS Diesel Turbocharged SOHC TD4972

Golf III 1.9 TD 11/1991→04/1999 Golf III 1.9 TD, GTD 11/1991→04/1999
Passat 1.9 TD 03/1991→05/1997 Vento 1.9 TD 11/1991→09/1998

V91336 I 069 109 601H  45°   VAG92061B IE  HR569 S 
36.10 x 7.97 x 95.00  MD       36.70 x 8.00 x 12.08  →AAZ-678000
Eng.→678000      Eng.→678000  HR816 S 
V94727 I 028 109 601B  45°  H VAG96041B IE  AAZ-678001→
36.00 x 6.97 x 95.55  MB       36.50 x 7.00 x 12.08  
Eng.678001→      Eng.678001→  

V91334 E   45° ss H   
31.30 x 7.95 x 95.10  ME         
Eng.→678000        

V94109 E 028 109 611E  45°  H   
31.10 x 7.00 x 95.60  MG         
Eng.678001→        

n 86  79.50
ABL 1896cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 50kW/68PS Diesel Turbocharged SOHC TD4009

Transporter IV 1.9 TD 10/1992→04/2003  

V91336 I 069 109 601H  45°   VAG92061B IE  HR569 S 
36.10 x 7.97 x 95.00  MD       36.70 x 8.00 x 12.08  →ABL-076000

V91334 E   45° ss H   HR806 S 
31.30 x 7.95 x 95.10  ME         ABL-076001→
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n 87  79.50
AEF 1896cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 47kW/64PS Diesel SOHC TD4020

Caddy II 1.9 D 06/1996→12/2000 Polo 1.9 D 10/1994→09/2001
Polo 1.9 D 64 10/1994→09/2001 Polo Van 1.9 D 10/1994→09/2001

V91337 I 069 109 601F  45°  H VAG92061B IE  HR569 S 
36.10 x 7.97 x 95.10  MB       36.70 x 8.00 x 12.08  →AEF-007000

V94727 I 028 109 601B  45°  H   HR816 S 
36.00 x 6.97 x 95.55  MB         AEF-007001→

V91334 E   45° ss H   
31.30 x 7.95 x 95.10  ME         

n 88  79.50
AEY 1896cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 47kW/64PS Diesel SOHC TD4985

Caddy II 1.9 SDI 11/1995→01/2004 Golf III 1.9 SDI 04/1997→04/1999
Polo 1.9 SDI 12/1995→09/2001 Polo 1.9 SDI 64 12/1995→09/2001
Vento 1.9 SDI 04/1997→09/1998  

V94409 I 028 109 601G  45°  H VAG92061B IE  HR569 S 
36.00 x 8.00 x 96.30  MG       36.70 x 8.00 x 12.08  →AEY-002000
Eng.→002000      Eng.→002000  HR816 S 
V94112 I   45° Y H VAG96041B IE  AEY-002001→
36.00 x 7.00 x 96.50  MB       36.50 x 7.00 x 12.08  
Eng.002001→      Eng.002001→  

V94410 E 028 109 611J  45° ss H   
31.50 x 8.00 x 96.40  MG         
Eng.→002000        

V94113 E   45°     
31.50 x 7.00 x 96.30  MD         
Eng.002001→        
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n 89  79.50
AFN 1896cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 81kW/110PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled SOHC TD4987

AGR 1896cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 66kW/89PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled SOHC TD9364

AHF 1896cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 81kW/110PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled SOHC TD9788

AHH 1896cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 66kW/89PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled SOHC TD10927

AHU 1896cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 66kW/89PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled SOHC TD4990

ALE 1896cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 66kW/89PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled SOHC TD9512

ALH 1896cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 66kW/89PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled SOHC TD9455

ASV 1896cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 81kW/110PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled SOHC TD13773

AVG 1896cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 81kW/110PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled SOHC TD14988

Bora 1.9 TDI 10/1998→06/2001 Bora 1.9 TDI 4motion 10/1998→06/2001
Caddy II 1.9 TDI 09/1996→01/2004 Golf III 1.9 TDI 09/1993→06/2002
Golf III 1.9 TDI Syncro 09/1993→04/1999 Golf III Cabriolet 1.9 TDI 09/1993→06/2002
Golf IV 1.9 TDI 08/1997→05/2006 Golf IV 1.9 TDI 4motion 10/1997→05/2006
Golf IV Cabriolet 1.9 TDI 09/1993→06/2002 New Beetle 1.9 TDI 01/1998→02/2001
Passat 1.9 TDI 10/1993→11/2000 Passat 1.9 TDI Syncro / 4motion 03/1996→11/2000
Polo 1.9 TDI 09/1996→09/2001 Polo 1.9 TDI 90 09/1996→09/2001
Polo 1.9 TDI 110 06/1998→09/2001 Sharan 1.9 TDI 09/1995→
Vento 1.9 TDI 09/1993→09/1998  

V94084 I 028 109 601D  45° Y H VAG96041B IE  HR599 S 
35.90 x 7.00 x 96.80  MB       36.50 x 7.00 x 12.08  HR646 S 
V94085 E 028 109 611G  45°  H   HR816 S 
31.40 x 7.00 x 96.90  MG         HR569 S 
        →AFN 002 000
        HR816 S 
        AFN 002 001→
        HR569 S 

n 90  79.50
AGD 1896cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 47kW/64PS Diesel SOHC TD9372

Polo 1.9 SDI 07/1996→09/2001 Polo 1.9 SDI 64 07/1996→09/2001
Polo Van 1.9 SDI 07/1996→09/2001  

V91337 I 069 109 601F  45°  H VAG92061B IE  HR599 S 
36.10 x 7.97 x 95.10  MB       36.70 x 8.00 x 12.08  

V91334 E   45° ss H   
31.30 x 7.95 x 95.10  ME         

V91368 E 068 109 611L  45°  H   
31.30 x 7.95 x 95.00  MG         
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n 91  79.50
AGP 1896cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 50kW/68PS Diesel SOHC TD9452

AQM 1896cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 50kW/68PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled SOHC TD11351

ASX 1896cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 47kW/64PS Diesel SOHC TD15495

ASY 1896cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 47kW/64PS Diesel SOHC TD16338

AYQ 1896cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 47kW/64PS Diesel SOHC TD16863

Bora 1.9 SDI 10/1998→05/2005 Caddy II 1.9 SDI 11/1995→01/2004
Fox 1.9 D 12/2007→ Golf IV 1.9 SDI 08/1997→
Polo 1.9 SDI 07/1996→ Polo 1.9 SDI 68 08/1999→09/2001
Spacefox 1.9 SDI 09/2007→  

V94112 I   45° Y H VAG96041B IE  HR599 S 
36.00 x 7.00 x 96.50  MB       36.50 x 7.00 x 12.08  

V94113 E   45°     
31.50 x 7.00 x 96.30  MD         

n 92  79.50
AJM 1896cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 85kW/116PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled SOHC TD12588

ARL 1896cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 110kW/150PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled SOHC TD15484

ATJ 1896cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 85kW/116PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD16258

AVB 1896cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 74kW/100PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled SOHC TD15152

AXB 1896cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 77kW/105PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled SOHC TD16867

AXC 1896cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 63kW/85PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled SOHC TD16881

Bora 1.9 TDI 12/1998→05/2005 Bora 1.9 TDI 4motion 12/1998→05/2005
Golf IV 1.9 TDI 12/1998→06/2005 Golf IV 1.9 TDI 4motion 12/1998→06/2005
Golf IV 1.9 TDi GTi 06/2001→06/2006 Multivan V 1.9 TDI 04/2003→
Passat 1.9 TDI 08/1998→05/2005 Passat 1.9 TDI 4motion 08/1998→11/2000
Transporter V 1.9 TDI 04/2003→  

V94147 I 038 109 601B  45°  H VAG96041B IE  HR599 S 
35.90 x 7.00 x 89.90  MB       36.50 x 7.00 x 12.08  

V94148 E 038 109 611B  45° ss H   
31.50 x 7.00 x 90.00  MG         

n 93  79.50
ANU 1896cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 66kW/89PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled SOHC TD13443

ASZ 1896cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 96kW/131PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled SOHC TD16231

AUY 1896cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 85kW/116PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled SOHC TD14915

AWX 1896cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 96kW/131PS Diesel Turbocharged SOHC TD15154

Bora 1.9 TDI 12/1998→05/2005 Bora 1.9 TDI 4motion 12/1998→05/2005
Golf IV 1.9 TDI 12/1998→ Golf IV 1.9 TDI 4motion 12/1998→
Passat 1.9 TDI 11/2000→05/2005 Polo 1.9 TDI 11/2003→
Sharan 1.9 TDI 09/1995→ Sharan 1.9 TDI 4motion 04/2000→

V94147 I 038 109 601B  45°  H VAG96041B IE  HR599 S 
35.90 x 7.00 x 89.90  MB       36.50 x 7.00 x 12.08  HR646 S 
V94148 E 038 109 611B  45° ss H   HR816 S 
31.50 x 7.00 x 90.00  MG         
Eng.→FM.070.000        

V94415 E 038 109 611F  45° ss H   
31.40 x 7.00 x 89.50  MG         
Eng.7M-1-070-000→        
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n 94  79.50
ATD 1896cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 74kW/100PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled SOHC TD15473

Bora 1.9 TDI 09/2000→05/2005 Bora 1.9 TDI 4motion 09/2000→05/2005
Golf IV 1.9 TDI 09/2000→ Golf IV 1.9 TDI 4motion 09/2000→
New Beetle 1.9 TDI 02/2001→ Polo 1.9 TDI 10/2001→

V94147 I 038 109 601B  45°  H VAG96041B IE  HR599 S 
35.90 x 7.00 x 89.90  MB       36.50 x 7.00 x 12.08  

V95087 I 038109601F  45°     
35.51 x 6.98 x 88.84           

V94148 E 038 109 611B  45° ss H   
31.50 x 7.00 x 90.00  MG         
Eng.→FM.070.000        

V94415 E 038 109 611F  45° ss H   
31.40 x 7.00 x 89.50  MG         
Eng.7M-1-070-000→        

V95088 E 038109611G  45°     
31.44 x 6.96 x 88.56           

n 95  79.50
AVF 1896cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 96kW/131PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled SOHC TD15153

BLT 1896cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 96kW/131PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled SOHC TD17467

BVK 1896cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 85kW/115PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled SOHC TD20489

Passat 1.9 TDI 11/2000→05/2005 Passat 1.9 TDI 4motion 11/2000→05/2005
Polo 1.9 TDI 11/2003→ Sharan 1.9 TDI 04/2000→
Sharan 1.9 TDI 4motion 04/2000→  

V94147 I 038 109 601B  45°  H VAG96041B IE  HR599 S 
35.90 x 7.00 x 89.90  MB       36.50 x 7.00 x 12.08  

V94148 E 038 109 611B  45° ss H   
31.50 x 7.00 x 90.00  MG         

V94415 E 038 109 611F  45° ss H   
31.40 x 7.00 x 89.50  MG         
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n 96  79.50
AVQ 1896cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 74kW/100PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled SOHC TD16861

AXR 1896cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 74kW/100PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled SOHC TD16337

BJB 1896cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 77kW/105PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled SOHC TD17078

BKC 1896cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 77kW/105PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled SOHC TD17079

BLS 1896cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 77kW/105PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled SOHC TD18224

BMT 1896cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 74kW/101PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled SOHC TD20494

BRU 1896cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 66kW/89PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled SOHC TD17468

BXE 1896cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 77kW/105PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled SOHC TD18908

BXF 1896cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 66kW/90PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled SOHC TD18907

BXJ 1896cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 66kW/90PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled SOHC TD20493

Bora 1.9 TDI 09/2000→05/2005 Caddy III 1.9 TDI 04/2004→
Caddy III 1.9 TDI 4motion 04/2004→ Golf IV 1.9 TDI 09/2000→
Golf Plus 1.9 TDI 10/2003→ Golf V 1.9 TDI 10/2003→
Golf V 1.9 TDI 4motion 10/2003→ Jetta III 1.9 TDI 09/2005→
New Beetle Convertible 1.9 TDI 03/2003→ Passat 1.9 TDI 03/2005→
Polo 1.9 TDI 10/2001→ Touran 1.9 TDI 02/2003→

V94649 I   45° Y H VAG96041B IE  HR599 S 
36.00 x 7.00 x 89.40  MB       36.50 x 7.00 x 12.08  HR646 S 
V94650 E 038 109 611E  45° ss H   
31.40 x 7.00 x 89.00  MG         

n 97  79.50
BEW 1896cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 74kW/101PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD19255

New Beetle 1.9 TDI 02/2001→  

V95087 I 038109601F  45°     HR599 S 
35.51 x 6.98 x 88.84           

V95088 E 038109611G  45°     
31.44 x 6.96 x 88.56           

n 98  79.50
BGG 1896cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 47kW/64PS Diesel  TD21349

Parati 1.9 SDI 08/2002→  

V94108 I 028 109 601B  45° Y H VAG96041B IE  HR599 S 
36.00 x 7.00 x 95.50  MB       36.50 x 7.00 x 12.08  

V94727 I 028 109 601B  45°  H   
36.00 x 6.97 x 95.55  MB         

V94109 E 028 109 611E  45°  H   
31.10 x 7.00 x 95.60  MG         

n 99  79.50
BRR 1896cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 62kW/84PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled SOHC TD20159

BRS 1896cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 75kW/102PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled SOHC TD18994

BSU 1896cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 55kW/75PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled SOHC TD18755

Caddy III 1.9 TDI 09/2005→ Multivan V 1.9 TDI 06/2006→
Transporter V 1.9 TDI 01/2006→  

V94649 I   45° Y H   HR599 S 
36.00 x 7.00 x 89.40  MB         

V94650 E 038 109 611E  45° ss H   
31.40 x 7.00 x 89.00  MG         
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n 100  79.50
BSW 1896cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 77kW/105PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled SOHC TD18771

New Beetle 1.9 TDI 07/2005→  

V94147 I 038 109 601B  45°  H VAG96041B IE  HR599 S 
35.90 x 7.00 x 89.90  MB       36.50 x 7.00 x 12.08  

V94650 E 038 109 611E  45° ss H   
31.40 x 7.00 x 89.00  MG         

n 101  79.50
WN 1921cc 5 Cyl. 10 Valves 85kW/115PS Petrol  TD5031

Passat 1.9 01/1981→07/1983 Santana 1.9 08/1981→07/1983

V91034 I   45°  H VAG92061B IE  HR615 S 
38.10 x 7.97 x 99.06  MB       36.70 x 8.00 x 12.08  

V91030 E 035 109 611F  45° ss H VAG92105B IE  
33.30 x 7.95 x 98.60  MG       42.30 x 7.99 x 12.08  

n 102  79.50
AAB 2370cc 5 Cyl. 10 Valves 57kW/77PS Diesel SOHC TD4000

AJA 2370cc 5 Cyl. 10 Valves 55kW/75PS Diesel  TD11049

Transporter IV 2.4 D 07/1990→04/2003 Transporter IV 2.4 D Syncro 07/1990→04/2003

V91337 I 069 109 601F  45°  H VAG92061B IE  HR615 S 
36.10 x 7.97 x 95.10  MB       36.70 x 8.00 x 12.08  

V91334 E   45° ss H   
31.30 x 7.95 x 95.10  ME         

n 103  81.00
AKS 1588cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 74kW/100PS Petrol SOHC TD9991

Golf III 1.6 07/1994→04/1999 Golf III Cabriolet 1.6 10/1994→05/1998
Golf IV Cabriolet 1.6 06/1998→06/2002  

V94079 I   45°  H VAG92061B IE  HR599 S 
39.40 x 7.00 x 92.10  MB       36.70 x 8.00 x 12.08  HR646 S 
V94080 E 048 109 611B  45°  H   HR816 S 
32.80 x 7.00 x 91.20  MG         

n 104  81.00
1F 1595cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 53/55kW/72/75PS Petrol SOHC TD4957

ABN 1595cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 55kW/75PS Petrol SOHC TD4974

PN 1595cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 51kW/70PS Petrol SOHC TD4141

RE 1595cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 53kW/72PS Petrol SOHC TD4145

RF 1595cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 53kW/72PS Petrol SOHC TD5025

RL 1595cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 53kW/72PS Petrol SOHC TD4148

Caddy II 1.6 11/1995→05/1997 Caddy II 75 1.6 11/1995→05/1997
Golf I Cabriolet 1.6 04/1986→02/1990 Golf II 1.6 08/1983→12/1992
Jetta II 1.6 01/1984→07/1992 Passat 1.6 01/1985→09/1991
Polo 1.6 75 11/1995→09/1997 Saveiro 1.6 08/1990→02/2002
Scirocco Coupe 1.6 04/1986→07/1990  

V91338 I 035 109 601K  45°   VAG92061B IE  HR569 S 
38.10 x 7.97 x 91.90  MD       36.70 x 8.00 x 12.08  

V91340 E 053 109 611  45°  H   
33.30 x 7.95 x 91.20  MG         
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n 105  81.00
ADP 1595cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 75kW/102PS Petrol SOHC TD16253

AEH 1595cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 74kW/100PS Petrol SOHC TD9450

AFT 1595cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 74kW/100PS Petrol SOHC TD4988

AHL 1595cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 74kW/100PS Petrol SOHC TD5556

AKL 1595cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 74kW/100PS Petrol SOHC TD9451

ANA 1595cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 74kW/100PS Petrol SOHC TD16254

APF 1595cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 74kW/100PS Petrol SOHC TD12848

ARM 1595cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 74kW/100PS Petrol SOHC TD16255

AWH 1595cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 74kW/100PS Petrol SOHC TD15465

Bora 1.6 10/1998→05/2005 Golf III 1.6 07/1994→04/1999
Golf III Cabriolet 1.6 10/1994→05/1998 Golf IV 1.6 08/1997→02/2000
Golf IV Cabriolet 1.6 06/1998→06/2002 New Beetle 1.6 10/1999→09/2000
Passat 1.6 07/1994→11/2000 Polo 1.6 05/1997→09/2001
Polo 1.6 100 12/1995→09/2001 Vento 1.6 10/1994→09/1998

V94079 I   45°  H VAG96041B IE  HR599 S 
39.40 x 7.00 x 92.10  MB       36.50 x 7.00 x 12.08  HR646 S 
V94080 E 048 109 611B  45°  H   HR816 S 
32.80 x 7.00 x 91.20  MG         

n 106  81.00
AEK 1595cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 74kW/100PS Petrol SOHC TD4982

Golf III 1.6 07/1994→04/1999 Golf III Cabriolet 1.6 10/1994→05/1998
Passat 1.6 07/1994→08/1996 Vento 1.6 10/1994→09/1998

V91407 I 048 109 601A  45°   VAG92061B IE  HR569 S 
39.60 x 7.97 x 91.90  MD       36.70 x 8.00 x 12.08  →AEK-000813
Eng.→000813      Eng.→000813  HR816 S 
V94079 I   45°  H VAG96041B IE  AEK-000814→
39.40 x 7.00 x 92.10  MB       36.50 x 7.00 x 12.08  
Eng.000814→      Eng.000814→  

V91340 E 053 109 611  45°  H   
33.30 x 7.95 x 91.20  MG         
Eng.→000813        

V94080 E 048 109 611B  45°  H   
32.80 x 7.00 x 91.20  MG         
Eng.000814→        

n 107  81.00
ALZ 1595cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 74kW/100PS Petrol SOHC TD15148

AVU 1595cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 75kW/102PS Petrol SOHC TD15475

AYD 1595cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 75kW/102PS Petrol SOHC TD15466

BGU 1595cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 75kW/102PS Petrol SOHC TD17067

Bora 1.6 08/2000→05/2005 Caddy III 1.6 04/2004→
Golf IV 1.6 08/2000→ Golf V 1.6 01/2004→
New Beetle 1.6 06/2000→ Passat 1.6 11/2000→05/2005
Touran 1.6 07/2003→05/2010  

V94424 I   45° Y H VAG96073B IE  HR817 S 
39.50 x 6.00 x 94.00  MB       36.00 x 6.02 x 11.06  

V94425 E   45° ss H   
32.90 x 6.00 x 93.90  MG         
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n 108  81.00
AUR 1595cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 74kW/100PS Petrol  TD15611

Polo 1.6 05/1997→09/2001 Polo 1.6 100 12/1995→09/2001

V94079 I   45°  H VAG96041B IE  HR599 S 
39.40 x 7.00 x 92.10  MB       36.50 x 7.00 x 12.08  

V94080 E 048 109 611B  45°  H   
32.80 x 7.00 x 91.20  MG         

V94303 E   45° ss H   
32.90 x 7.00 x 91.20  MG         

n 109  81.00
BFQ 1595cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 75kW/102PS Petrol SOHC TD18137

BFS 1595cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 75kW/102PS Petrol  TD16743

BSE 1595cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 75kW/102PS Petrol SOHC TD18222

BSF 1595cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 75kW/102PS Petrol SOHC TD18223

CCSA 1595cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 75kW/102PS Petrol  TD20780

CMXA 1595cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 75kW/102PS Petrol SOHC TD24313

Bora 1.6 08/2000→05/2005 Caddy III 1.6 04/2004→
Golf IV 1.6 08/2000→ Golf Plus 1.6 05/2005→
Golf Plus 1.6 MultiFuel 11/2007→ Golf V 1.6 01/2004→
Golf VI 1.6 10/2008→ Jetta III 1.6 10/2005→10/2010
New Beetle 1.6 06/2000→ New Beetle Convertible 1.6 01/2003→
Passat 1.6 05/2005→ Touran 1.6 07/2003→05/2010

V94424 I   45° Y H   HR817 S 
39.50 x 6.00 x 94.00  MB         

V94425 E   45° ss H   
32.90 x 6.00 x 93.90  MG         

n 110  81.00
EW 1595cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 55kW/75PS Petrol SOHC TD4070

EZ 1595cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 55kW/75PS Petrol SOHC TD4074

Caddy I 1.6 01/1983→07/1992 Golf I 1.6 01/1983→02/1984
Golf I Cabriolet 1.6 08/1983→04/1992 Golf II 1.6 08/1983→07/1992
Jetta II 1.6 01/1984→07/1992 Passat 1.6 02/1988→09/1991
Saveiro 1.6 08/1990→02/2002 Scirocco Coupe 1.6 01/1983→12/1989

V91338 I 035 109 601K  45°   VAG92061B IE  HR569 S 
38.10 x 7.97 x 91.90  MD       36.70 x 8.00 x 12.08  

V91030 E 035 109 611F  45° ss H VAG92105B IE  
33.30 x 7.95 x 98.60  MG       42.30 x 7.99 x 12.08  

V91340 E 053 109 611  45°  H   
33.30 x 7.95 x 91.20  MG         

n 111  81.00
HN 1595cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 55kW/75PS Petrol  TD4107

Golf I 1.6 01/1983→02/1984 Golf I Cabriolet 1.6 08/1983→04/1992

V91034 I   45°  H VAG92061B IE  HR569 S 
38.10 x 7.97 x 99.06  MB       36.70 x 8.00 x 12.08  

V91030 E 035 109 611F  45° ss H VAG92105B IE  
33.30 x 7.95 x 98.60  MG       42.30 x 7.99 x 12.08  
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n 112  81.00
JU 1595cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 55kW/75PS Petrol  TD12532

V91034 I   45°  H VAG92105B IE  
38.10 x 7.97 x 99.06  MB       42.30 x 7.99 x 12.08  

V91338 I 035 109 601K  45°     
38.10 x 7.97 x 91.90  MD         

V91030 E 035 109 611F  45° ss H   
33.30 x 7.95 x 98.60  MG         

V91340 E 053 109 611  45°  H   
33.30 x 7.95 x 91.20  MG         

n 113  81.00
PP 1595cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 51kW/70PS Petrol SOHC TD5022

Passat 1.6 08/1987→03/1988  

V91338 I 035 109 601K  45°   VAG92061B IE  HR569 S 
38.10 x 7.97 x 91.90  MD       36.70 x 8.00 x 12.08  

V91340 E 053 109 611  45°  H VAG92105B IE  
33.30 x 7.95 x 91.20  MG       42.30 x 7.99 x 12.08  

n 114  81.00
1H 1781cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 118kW/160PS Petrol Supercharged SOHC TD3994

1P 1781cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 72kW/98PS Petrol SOHC TD3995

HT 1781cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 74-77kW/100-104PS Petrol SOHC TD4109

Golf II 1.8 GTI 01/1985→07/1985 Golf II 1.8 GTI G60 Syncro 08/1988→07/1991
Golf II 1.8 Syncro 08/1988→07/1991 Jetta II 1.8 Syncro 08/1988→07/1991

V91407 I 048 109 601A  45°     HR569 S 
39.60 x 7.97 x 91.90  MD         

V91340 E 053 109 611  45°  H   
33.30 x 7.95 x 91.20  MG         

n 115  81.00
2H 1781cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 72kW/98PS Petrol SOHC TD4965

EV 1781cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 82kW/111PS Petrol SOHC TD4069

PG 1781cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 118kW/160PS Petrol Supercharged SOHC TD4140

RD 1781cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 79kW/107PS Petrol SOHC TD4143

RG 1781cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 79kW/107PS Petrol SOHC TD4146

Corrado Coupe 1.8 G60 09/1988→09/1993 Golf I Cabriolet 1.8 08/1982→03/1993
Golf II 1.8 GTI 08/1982→10/1991 Golf II 1.8 GTI G60 04/1990→07/1991
Golf II 1.8 GTI G60 Syncro 08/1988→07/1991 Jetta II 1.8 01/1984→10/1991
Passat 1.8 G60 Syncro 08/1988→05/1997 Scirocco Coupe 1.8 08/1982→12/1989

V91407 I 048 109 601A  45°   VAG92061B IE  HR569 S 
39.60 x 7.97 x 91.90  MD       36.70 x 8.00 x 12.08  

V91340 E 053 109 611  45°  H   
33.30 x 7.95 x 91.20  MG         
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n 116  81.00
AAM 1781cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 55kW/75PS Petrol SOHC TD4004

ADZ 1781cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 66kW/89PS Petrol SOHC TD4980

Golf III 1.8 11/1991→04/1999 Golf III 1.8  Syncro 10/1994→04/1999
Golf III 1.8 Syncro 01/1993→08/1997 Golf III Cabriolet 1.8 07/1993→05/1998
Golf IV Cabriolet 1.8 06/1998→06/2002 Passat 1.8 02/1988→05/1997
Polo 1.8 Variant 05/1997→09/2001 Vento 1.8 11/1991→09/1998

V91338 I 035 109 601K  45°   VAG92061B IE  HR569 S 
38.10 x 7.97 x 91.90  MD       36.70 x 8.00 x 12.08  →AAM-408197
Eng.→408197/001108        HR806 S 
V94450 I 048 109 601E  45° Y H   AAM-408198→
37.80 x 7.00 x 91.80  MB         HR569 S 
Eng.408198/001109→        →ADZ-011565

V91340 E 053 109 611  45°  H   HR816 S 
33.30 x 7.95 x 91.20  MG         ADZ-011566→
Eng.→408197/001108        

V94080 E 048 109 611B  45°  H   
32.80 x 7.00 x 91.20  MG         
Eng.408198/001109→        

n 117  81.00
ABS 1781cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 66kW/89PS Petrol SOHC TD4975

ACC 1781cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 66kW/89PS Petrol SOHC TD4011

ADD 1781cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 66kW/89PS Petrol SOHC TD15496

DZ 1781cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 82kW/111PS Petrol SOHC TD4998

GU 1781cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 66kW/89PS Petrol SOHC TD5007

GX 1781cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 66kW/89PS Petrol SOHC TD4100

GZ 1781cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 66kW/89PS Petrol SOHC TD4102

HV 1781cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 66kW/89PS Petrol SOHC TD4111

PD 1781cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 49kW/67PS Petrol SOHC TD4138

RM 1781cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 64kW/87PS Petrol SOHC TD4149

RP 1781cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 66kW/89PS Petrol SOHC TD5027

Golf II 1.8 08/1984→10/1991 Golf II 1.8 GTI 08/1982→10/1991
Golf II 1.8 i 08/1984→10/1991 Golf II 1.8 i Syncro 08/1987→10/1991
Golf II 1.8 Syncro 08/1984→10/1991 Golf III 1.8 11/1991→04/1999
Golf III 1.8 Syncro 01/1993→08/1997 Golf III Cabriolet 1.8 07/1993→05/1998
Jetta II 1.8 01/1984→10/1991 Jetta II 1.8 Syncro 08/1987→12/1988
Passat 1.8 12/1983→05/1997 Polo 1.8 90 01/1997→09/2001
Transporter IV 1.8 12/1990→07/1992 Vento 1.8 11/1991→09/1998

V91338 I 035 109 601K  45°   VAG92061B IE  HR599 S 
38.10 x 7.97 x 91.90  MD       36.70 x 8.00 x 12.08  HR646 S 
V91340 E 053 109 611  45°  H   HR816 S 
33.30 x 7.95 x 91.20  MG         HR569 S 
        HR569 S 
        →ABS-935645
        HR816 S 
        ABS-935646→
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n 118  81.00
ADR 1781cc 4 Cyl. 20 Valves 92kW/125PS Petrol  TD5557

AFY 1781cc 4 Cyl. 20 Valves 85kW/116PS Petrol  TD16244

AGN 1781cc 4 Cyl. 20 Valves 92kW/125PS Petrol  TD9363

APT 1781cc 4 Cyl. 20 Valves 92kW/125PS Petrol  TD11497

ARG 1781cc 4 Cyl. 20 Valves 92kW/125PS Petrol  TD16237

Bora 1.8 10/1998→05/2005 Bora 1.8 4motion 02/1999→05/2005
Golf IV 1.8 08/1997→06/2005 Golf IV 1.8 4motion 05/1998→06/2006
Passat 1.8 10/1996→03/2005 Passat 1.8 Syncro / 4motion 10/1996→11/2000

V94081 I 058 109 601C  45° Y H VAG96073B IE  HR822 S 
26.90 x 6.00 x 105.10  MB       36.00 x 6.02 x 11.06  

V94083 E 058 109 611M  45°  H   
29.90 x 6.00 x 103.90  MG   cr      

n 119  81.00
AEB 1781cc 4 Cyl. 20 Valves 110kW/150PS Petrol Turbo Intercooled DOHC TD5558

AGU 1781cc 4 Cyl. 20 Valves 110kW/150PS Petrol Turbo Intercooled DOHC TD9456

AJH 1781cc 4 Cyl. 20 Valves 110kW/150PS Petrol Turbo Intercooled DOHC TD10887

ANB 1781cc 4 Cyl. 20 Valves 110kW/150PS Petrol Turbo Intercooled DOHC TD16256

APH 1781cc 4 Cyl. 20 Valves 110kW/150PS Petrol Turbo Intercooled DOHC TD13441

APU 1781cc 4 Cyl. 20 Valves 110kW/150PS Petrol Turbo Intercooled DOHC TD16257

AQA 1781cc 4 Cyl. 20 Valves 110kW/150PS Petrol Turbo Intercooled DOHC TD22620

ARX 1781cc 4 Cyl. 20 Valves 110kW/150PS Petrol Turbo Intercooled DOHC TD15485

ARZ 1781cc 4 Cyl. 20 Valves 110kW/150PS Petrol Turbo Intercooled DOHC TD16385

AUM 1781cc 4 Cyl. 20 Valves 110kW/150PS Petrol Turbo Intercooled DOHC TD15486

AUQ 1781cc 4 Cyl. 20 Valves 132kW/180PS Petrol Turbo Intercooled DOHC TD16420

AVC 1781cc 4 Cyl. 20 Valves 110kW/150PS Petrol Turbo Intercooled DOHC TD15467

AWC 1781cc 4 Cyl. 20 Valves 110kW/150PS Petrol Turbo Intercooled DOHC TD14914

AWP 1781cc 4 Cyl. 20 Valves 132kW/180PS Petrol Turbo Intercooled DOHC TD19253

AWT 1781cc 4 Cyl. 20 Valves 110kW/150PS Petrol Turbo Intercooled DOHC TD15149

AWU 1781cc 4 Cyl. 20 Valves 110kW/150PS Petrol Turbo Intercooled DOHC TD15468

AWV 1781cc 4 Cyl. 20 Valves 110kW/150PS Petrol Turbo Intercooled DOHC TD15469

BAF 1781cc 4 Cyl. 20 Valves 92kW/125PS Petrol  TD19143

BBU 1781cc 4 Cyl. 20 Valves 132kW/180PS Petrol Turbo Intercooled DOHC TD20512

BJX 1781cc 4 Cyl. 20 Valves 110kW/150PS Petrol Turbo Intercooled DOHC TD18799

BKF 1781cc 4 Cyl. 20 Valves 110kW/150PS Petrol Turbo Intercooled DOHC TD21071

BNU 1781cc 4 Cyl. 20 Valves 132kW/180PS Petrol Turbo Intercooled DOHC TD21072

Bora 1.8 10/1998→05/2005 Bora 1.8  4motion 10/2000→05/2001
Bora 1.8 T 05/2000→05/2005 Golf IV 1.8 08/1997→06/2005
Golf IV 1.8 T 08/1997→ Golf IV 1.8 T GTI 08/2001→06/2005
New Beetle 1.8 T 10/1999→ New Beetle Convertible 1.8 T 10/1999→
Passat 1.8 T 10/1996→11/2000 Passat 1.8 T 20V 11/2000→05/2005
Passat 1.8 T Syncro 11/1996→08/2000 Polo 1.8 GTI 09/2005→
Polo 1.8 GTi Cup Edition 05/2006→ Sharan 1.8 T 20V 09/1997→

V94081 I 058 109 601C  45° Y H VAG96073B IE  HR822 S 
26.90 x 6.00 x 105.10  MB       36.00 x 6.02 x 11.06  

V94082 E 058 109 611E  45° ss H   
29.90 x 6.00 x 103.90  MG   cr      
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n 120  81.00
ANN 1781cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 55kW/75PS Petrol  TD10847

ANP 1781cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 66kW/89PS Petrol  TD10848

Golf III 1.8 07/1993→04/1999 Golf IV Cabriolet 1.8 06/1998→06/2002

V94450 I 048 109 601E  45° Y H VAG96041B IE  HR599 S 
37.80 x 7.00 x 91.80  MB       36.50 x 7.00 x 12.08  HR646 S 
V94080 E 048 109 611B  45°  H   HR816 S 
32.80 x 7.00 x 91.20  MG         

n 121  81.00
BZB 1781cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 118kW/160PS Petrol Turbo Intercooled TD20793

Passat 1.8 TSI 05/2007→  

V94692 E 06D 109 611L  45°  H   
28.00 x 6.00 x 101.80  MG   cr      

V94704 E 06D 109 611K  45°  H   
28.00 x 6.00 x 101.80  MG         

n 122  81.00
DS 1781cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 66kW/89PS Petrol SOHC TD4996

JN 1781cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 66kW/89PS Petrol SOHC TD5014

RH 1781cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 62kW/84PS Petrol SOHC TD5026

Golf II 1.8 08/1986→01/1990 Jetta II 1.8 08/1986→01/1990
Jetta II 1.8 Syncro Mk II 08/1987→07/1988 Passat 1.8 01/1983→03/1988
Passat 1.8 Syncro 01/1986→03/1988 Santana 1.8 01/1983→07/1994

V91338 I 035 109 601K  45°   VAG92061B IE  HR569 S 
38.10 x 7.97 x 91.90  MD       36.70 x 8.00 x 12.08  

V91340 E 053 109 611  45°  H VAG92105B IE  
33.30 x 7.95 x 91.20  MG       42.30 x 7.99 x 12.08  

n 123  81.00
DX 1781cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 82kW/111PS Petrol SOHC TD4063

Golf I 1.8 GTI 08/1982→10/1991 Golf I Cabriolet 1.8 08/1982→10/1991
Golf II 1.8 GTI 08/1982→10/1991 Jetta I 1.8 08/1982→02/1984
Scirocco Coupe 1.8 08/1982→12/1989  

V91407 I 048 109 601A  45°   VAG92061B IE  HR569 S 
39.60 x 7.97 x 91.90  MD       36.70 x 8.00 x 12.08  

V94304 I   45° Y H VAG92105B IE  
40.00 x 8.00 x 98.70  MB       42.30 x 7.99 x 12.08  

V91030 E 035 109 611F  45° ss H   
33.30 x 7.95 x 98.60  MG         

V91340 E 053 109 611  45°  H   
33.30 x 7.95 x 91.20  MG         

n 124  81.00
EX 1781cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 66kW/89PS Petrol SOHC TD5000

Golf I Cabriolet 1.8 08/1983→09/1992 Scirocco Coupe 1.8 08/1983→07/1992

V91034 I   45°  H VAG92061B IE  HR569 S 
38.10 x 7.97 x 99.06  MB       36.70 x 8.00 x 12.08  

V91030 E 035 109 611F  45° ss H VAG92105B IE  
33.30 x 7.95 x 98.60  MG       42.30 x 7.99 x 12.08  
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n 125  81.00
JH 1781cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 70kW/95PS Petrol SOHC TD4117

Caddy I 1.8 08/1985→07/1992 Golf I Cabriolet 1.8 08/1983→04/1993
Scirocco Coupe 1.8 11/1985→07/1992  

V91338 I 035 109 601K  45°   VAG92105B IE  HR569 S 
38.10 x 7.97 x 91.90  MD       42.30 x 7.99 x 12.08  

V91340 E 053 109 611  45°  H   
33.30 x 7.95 x 91.20  MG         

n 126  81.00
JJ 1781cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 82kW/111PS Petrol  TD4118

Golf I 1.8 GTI 08/1982→10/1991 Jetta I 1.8 08/1982→02/1984
Scirocco Coupe 1.8 08/1982→12/1989  

V94304 I   45° Y H VAG92105B IE  HR569 S 
40.00 x 8.00 x 98.70  MB       42.30 x 7.99 x 12.08  

n 127  81.00
JV 1781cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 66kW/89PS Petrol  TD5017

Passat 1.8 01/1983→03/1988  

V91034 I   45°  H VAG92061B IE  HR569 S 
38.10 x 7.97 x 99.06  MB       36.70 x 8.00 x 12.08  

V91338 I 035 109 601K  45°   VAG92105B IE  
38.10 x 7.97 x 91.90  MD       42.30 x 7.99 x 12.08  

V91407 I 048 109 601A  45°     
39.60 x 7.97 x 91.90  MD         

V91030 E 035 109 611F  45° ss H   
33.30 x 7.95 x 98.60  MG         

V91340 E 053 109 611  45°  H   
33.30 x 7.95 x 91.20  MG         

n 128  81.00
KR 1781cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 98kW/133PS Petrol DOHC TD5019

PL 1781cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 95kW/129PS Petrol DOHC TD5021

Corrado Coupe 1.8 16V 04/1989→07/1992 Golf II 1.8 GTI 16V 02/1986→10/1991
Jetta II 1.8 16V 08/1986→10/1991 Passat 1.8 16V 04/1988→12/1989
Passat 1.8 GL 08/1991→09/1993 Passat 1.8 Variant 08/1991→09/1993
Scirocco Coupe 1.8 16V 10/1985→07/1992  

V91416 I 027 109 601C  45°  H VAG92382B IE  HR816 S (2)
32.10 x 6.97 x 95.50  MB       38.00 x 7.00 x 12.05  

V91372 E 027 109 611D  45°  H   
28.10 x 6.95 x 98.20  MG   cr      

n 129  81.00
KT 1781cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 82kW/111PS Petrol  TD4124

V91407 I 048 109 601A  45°   VAG92105B IE  
39.60 x 7.97 x 91.90  MD       42.30 x 7.99 x 12.08  

V91340 E 053 109 611  45°  H   
33.30 x 7.95 x 91.20  MG         
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n 130  81.00
PB 1781cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 82kW/111PS Petrol SOHC TD9367

PF 1781cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 79kW/107PS Petrol SOHC TD4139

RV 1781cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 77kW/105PS Petrol SOHC TD4151

Golf I Cabriolet 1.8 08/1982→10/1991 Golf II 1.8 GTI 08/1982→10/1991
Jetta II 1.8 01/1984→10/1991 Passat 1.8 04/1988→07/1993
Scirocco Coupe 1.8 08/1982→12/1989  

V91407 I 048 109 601A  45°   VAG92061B IE  HR569 S 
39.60 x 7.97 x 91.90  MD       36.70 x 8.00 x 12.08  

V91340 E 053 109 611  45°  H VAG92105B IE  
33.30 x 7.95 x 91.20  MG       42.30 x 7.99 x 12.08  

n 131  81.00
AAC 1968cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 62kW/84PS Petrol SOHC TD4001

Transporter IV 2.0 07/1990→04/2003 Vento 2.0 GL 11/1991→07/1998

V91407 I 048 109 601A  45°   VAG92061B IE  HR569 S 
39.60 x 7.97 x 91.90  MD       36.70 x 8.00 x 12.08  

V91340 E 053 109 611  45°  H   
33.30 x 7.95 x 91.20  MG         

n 132  81.00
AZV 1968cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 100kW/136PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled DOHC TD16862

BKD 1968cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 103kW/140PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled DOHC TD17080

BKP 1968cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 103kW/140PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled DOHC TD18135

BMA 1968cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 100kW/136PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled DOHC TD18225

BMN 1968cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 125kW/170PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled DOHC TD18471

BMR 1968cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 125kW/170PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled DOHC TD18188

BVE 1968cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 90kW/122PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled DOHC TD18543

Golf Plus 2.0 TDI 10/2003→ Golf Plus 2.0 TDI 16V 01/2005→
Golf V 2.0 TDI 10/2003→ Golf V 2.0 TDI 16V 10/2003→
Golf V 2.0 TDI Mk V Variant 10/2003→ Jetta III 2.0 TDI 09/2005→
Jetta III 2.0 TDI 16V 08/2005→10/2010 Passat 2.0 TDI 03/2005→
Passat 2.0 TDI 16V 03/2005→ Touran 2.0 TDI 02/2003→
Touran 2.0 TDI 16V 08/2003→  

V94697 I 03G 109 601B  45° Y H VAG96237B IE  HR791 S 
29.20 x 6.00 x 87.80  MB       42.00 x 6.02 x 10.07  

V98007 I 03G 109 601A  45°     
29.20 x 6.00 x 88.45  MB         

V94698 E 03G 109 611B  45° ss H   
25.50 x 6.00 x 88.10  MG         

V98097 E 03G 109 611D  45°     
25.40 x 6.00 x 87.50  MG         
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n 133  81.00
BDJ 1968cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 51kW/70PS Diesel SOHC TD17358

BDK 1968cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 55kW/75PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD17359

BGW 1968cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 100kW/136PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled SOHC TD18539

BHW 1968cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 100kW/136PS Diesel SOHC TD22177

BMM 1968cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 103kW/140PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled SOHC TD18482

BMP 1968cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 103kW/140PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled SOHC TD18136

BRT 1968cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 103kW/140PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled SOHC TD19105

BST 1968cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 51kW/70PS Diesel SOHC TD20501

Caddy III 2.0 SDI 03/2004→ Caddy III 2.0 TDI Mk III 09/2007→
EOS 2.0 TDI 06/2006→ Golf V 2.0 SDI 01/2004→
Golf V 2.0 TDI 4motion Mk V 08/2004→ Golf V 2.0 TDI Mk V 08/2004→
Jetta III 2.0 TDI Mk III 10/2005→ Passat 2.0 TDI 12/2003→
Passat 2.0 TDI 4motion 03/2005→ Passat 2.0 TDI 4motion Variant 03/2005→
Passat 2.0 TDI Variant 03/2005→ Sharan 2.0 TDI 11/2005→
Touran 2.0 TDI 12/2005→  

V94649 I   45° Y H VAG96237B IE  HR599 S 
36.00 x 7.00 x 89.40  MB       42.00 x 6.02 x 10.07  HR646 S 
V94650 E 038 109 611E  45° ss H   
31.40 x 7.00 x 89.00  MG         

n 134  81.00
CAAA 1968cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 62kW/84PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled DOHC TD23411

CBEA 1968cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 103kW/140PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled DOHC TD22176

CFFD 1968cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 81kW/110PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled Direct Inj. DOHC TD24215

CFHF 1968cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 81kW/110PS Diesel Turbocharged Direct Inj. DOHC TD24366

Caddy III Box 2.0 TDI 4motion 08/2010→ Caddy III Estate 2.0 TDI 4motion 08/2010→
Multivan V 2.0 TDI 09/2009→ Tiguan 2.0 TDI 05/2010→
Transporter V 2.0 TDI 09/2009→  

V95099 I 03L 109 601  45°     
28.07 x 5.97 x 99.36           

V94645 E 030 109 611S  45° ss H   
26.00 x 6.00 x 98.90  MG         
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n 135  81.00
CAAB 1968cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 75kW/102PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled DOHC TD23412

CAAC 1968cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 103kW/140PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled DOHC TD23414

CAAE 1968cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 100kW/136PS Diesel Turbocharged Direct Inj. DOHC TD24473

CBAA 1968cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 100kW/136PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled DOHC TD20798

CBAB 1968cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 103kW/140PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled DOHC TD20799

CBBA 1968cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 120kW/163PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled DOHC TD21661

CBBB 1968cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 125kW/170PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled DOHC TD20949

CBDA 1968cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 100kW/136PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled DOHC TD22715

CBDB 1968cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 103kW/140PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled DOHC TD21070

CBDC 1968cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 81kW/110PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled DOHC TD21109

CCHA 1968cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 103kW/140PS Diesel Turbocharged Direct Inj. DOHC TD24471

CCHB 1968cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 100kW/136PS Diesel Turbocharged Direct Inj. DOHC TD24474

CEGA 1968cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 125kW/170PS Diesel Turbocharged Direct Inj. DOHC TD24125

CFCA 1968cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 132kW/180PS Diesel Bi-Turbo Intercooled DOHC TD23421

CFFA 1968cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 100kW/136PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled DOHC TD23312

CFFB 1968cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 103kW/140PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled DOHC TD23178

CFGB 1968cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 125kW/170PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled DOHC TD23180

CFHC 1968cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 103kW/140PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled Direct Inj. DOHC TD24315

CFJA 1968cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 125kW/170PS Diesel Turbocharged Direct Inj. DOHC TD24994

CLCB 1968cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 103kW/140PS Diesel Turbocharged Direct Inj. DOHC TD24600

Beetle 2.0 TDI 04/2012→ Caddy III Box 2.0 TDI 05/2012→
Caddy III Box 2.0 TDI 16V 11/2010→ Caddy III Box 2.0 TDI 16V 4motion 11/2010→
Caddy III Estate 2.0 TDI 05/2012→ Caddy III Estate 2.0 TDI 16V 11/2010→
Caddy III Estate 2.0 TDI 16V 4motion 11/2010→ CC 2.0 TDI 02/2012→
EOS 2.0 TDI 05/2008→ EOS 2.0 TDI 16V 05/2008→
Golf PLUS 2.0 TDI 10/2003→ Golf Plus 2.0 TDI 16V 01/2005→
Golf V 2.0 TDI 10/2003→ Golf V 2.0 TDI 16V 06/2007→
Golf VI 2.0 TDI 10/2008→ Golf VI 2.0 TDI 4motion 05/2009→
Golf VI Convertible 2.0 TDI 11/2011→ Golf VI Variant 2.0 TDI 07/2009→
Golf VI Variant 2.0 TDI 16V 07/2009→ Jetta III 2.0 TDI 09/2005→
Jetta III 2.0 TDI 16V 08/2005→10/2010 Jetta IV 2.0 TDI 02/2011→
Multivan V 2.0 TDI 09/2009→ Multivan V 2.0 TDI 4motion 09/2009→
Passat 2.0 TDI 03/2005→ Passat 2.0 TDI 4motion 05/2009→
Passat 2.0 TDI 16V 03/2005→ Passat CC 2.0 TDI 05/2008→
Passat CC 2.0 TDI  4motion 08/2009→ Passat CC 2.0 TDI 4motion 11/2009→
Passat Variant 2.0 TDI 4motion 05/2009→ Scirocco 2.0 TDI 08/2008→
Sharan 2.0 TDI 05/2010→ Sharan 2.0 TDI 4motion 05/2011→
Tiguan 2.0 TDI 03/2008→ Tiguan 2.0 TDI 4motion 09/2007→
Touran 2.0 TDI 12/2005→ Touran 2.0 TDI 16V 08/2003→
Transporter V 2.0 BiTDI 09/2009→ Transporter V 2.0 BiTDI 4motion 09/2009→
Transporter V 2.0 TDI 09/2009→ Transporter V 2.0 TDI 4motion 09/2009→

V95099 I 03L 109 601  45°   VAG96237B IE  HR791 S 
28.07 x 5.97 x 99.36         42.00 x 6.02 x 10.07  

V94645 E 030 109 611S  45° ss H   
26.00 x 6.00 x 98.90  MG         
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n 136  81.00
CBAC 1968cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 105kW/143PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled DOHC TD20800

CJAA 1968cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 103kW/140PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled DOHC TD23179

Jetta III 2.0 TDI 16V 08/2005→10/2010 Passat 2.0 BlueTDI 01/2009→
Passat CC 2.0 BlueTDI 05/2009→11/2010  

V94645 E 030 109 611S  45° ss H VAG96237B IE  HR791 S 
26.00 x 6.00 x 98.90  MG       42.00 x 6.02 x 10.07  

n 137  81.00
HP 1994cc 5 Cyl. 10 Valves 85kW/115PS Petrol  TD16429

Passat 2.0 08/1983→03/1988 Santana 2.0 08/1983→12/1984

V91338 I 035 109 601K  45°   VAG92061B IE  HR615 S 
38.10 x 7.97 x 91.90  MD       36.70 x 8.00 x 12.08  

V91340 E 053 109 611  45°  H VAG92105B IE  
33.30 x 7.95 x 91.20  MG       42.30 x 7.99 x 12.08  

n 138  81.00
JS 1994cc 5 Cyl. 10 Valves 85kW/115PS Petrol SOHC TD5015

Passat 2.0 08/1983→03/1988 Passat 2.0 Syncro 05/1984→03/1988
Santana 2.0 08/1983→12/1984  

V91338 I 035 109 601K  45°   VAG92061B IE  HR615 S 
38.10 x 7.97 x 91.90  MD       36.70 x 8.00 x 12.08  

V91030 E 035 109 611F  45° ss H VAG92105B IE  
33.30 x 7.95 x 98.60  MG       42.30 x 7.99 x 12.08  

V91340 E 053 109 611  45°  H   
33.30 x 7.95 x 91.20  MG         

n 139  81.00
JT 2226cc 5 Cyl. 10 Valves 88kW/120PS Petrol SOHC TD5016

KV 2226cc 5 Cyl. 10 Valves 100kW/136PS Petrol SOHC TD4125

Passat 2.2 01/1985→03/1988 Passat 2.2 Syncro 08/1985→03/1988
Passat 2.2 Variant 01/1985→03/1988  

V91338 I 035 109 601K  45°   VAG92061B IE  HR615 S 
38.10 x 7.97 x 91.90  MD       36.70 x 8.00 x 12.08  

V91340 E 053 109 611  45°  H   
33.30 x 7.95 x 91.20  MG         

n 140  81.00
KX 2226cc 5 Cyl. 10 Valves 85kW/116PS Petrol SOHC TD5020

Passat 2.2 01/1985→03/1988  

V91338 I 035 109 601K  45°   VAG92061B IE  HR615 S 
38.10 x 7.97 x 91.90  MD       36.70 x 8.00 x 12.08  

V91340 E 053 109 611  45°  H VAG92105B IE  
33.30 x 7.95 x 91.20  MG       42.30 x 7.99 x 12.08  
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n 141  81.00
AGZ 2324cc V5 Cyl. 10 Valves 110kW/150PS Petrol DOHC TD5559

Bora 2.3 V5 10/1998→10/2000 Bora 2.3 V5 4motion 12/1998→10/2000
Golf IV 2.3 V5 08/1997→06/2006 Golf IV 2.3 V5 4motion 12/1998→06/2006
Passat 2.3 VR5 10/1996→11/2000 Passat 2.3 VR5 Syncro / 4motion 10/1997→11/2000

V94374 I 021 109 601L  45°  H VAG96157B IE  
39.00 x 7.00 x 106.00  MB       38.00 x 7.00 x 12.00  

V94721 I   45° Y H   
39.00 x 7.00 x 105.90  MB   cr      

V94306 E 021 109 611D  45° ss H   
34.20 x 7.00 x 107.00  MG         

n 142  81.00
AQN 2324cc V5 Cyl. 20 Valves 125kW/170PS Petrol  TD15472

Bora 2.3 V5 10/2000→05/2005 Golf IV 2.3 V5 10/2000→06/2006
New Beetle V5 10/2000→  

V94406 I 022 109 601E  45° Y H   HR822 S 
31.00 x 6.00 x 102.10  MB         

V94642 I 022 109 601F  45°  H   
31.00 x 6.00 x 136.00  MB         

V94407 E 022 109 611C  45° ss H   
27.00 x 6.00 x 136.40  MG         

V94641 E 022 109 611B  45° ss H   
27.00 x 6.00 x 102.50  MG         

n 143  81.00
AZX 2324cc V5 Cyl. 20 Valves 125kW/170PS Petrol  TD15151

Passat 2.3 V5 11/2000→05/2005 Passat 2.3 VR5 11/2000→05/2005

V94406 I 022 109 601E  45° Y H   HR822 S 
31.00 x 6.00 x 102.10  MB         

V94407 E 022 109 611C  45° ss H   
27.00 x 6.00 x 136.40  MG         

n 144  81.00
AAF 2459cc 5 Cyl. 10 Valves 81kW/110PS Petrol SOHC TD4002

ACU 2459cc 5 Cyl. 10 Valves 81kW/110PS Petrol SOHC TD4015

AEU 2459cc 5 Cyl. 10 Valves 81kW/110PS Petrol SOHC TD9344

Transporter IV 2.5 11/1990→04/2003 Transporter IV 2.5 Syncro 11/1990→04/2003

V91407 I 048 109 601A  45°   VAG92061B IE  HR615 S 
39.60 x 7.97 x 91.90  MD       36.70 x 8.00 x 12.08  

V91340 E 053 109 611  45°  H   
33.30 x 7.95 x 91.20  MG         

n 145  81.00
AGX 2459cc 5 Cyl. 10 Valves 55kW/75PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled SOHC TD9295

AHD 2459cc 5 Cyl. 10 Valves 75kW/102PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled SOHC TD9294

LT 28-35 II 2.5 SDI 07/1996→ LT 28-35 II 2.5 TDI 05/1996→08/1999
LT 28-46 II 2.5 SDI 07/1996→ LT 28-46 II 2.5 TDI 05/1996→08/1999

V94010 I   45° Y H VAG92061B IE  HR615 S 
36.00 x 8.00 x 96.80  MB       36.70 x 8.00 x 12.08  

V94011 E 046 109 611F  45° ss    
31.50 x 7.95 x 96.85  MG         
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n 146  81.00
BNZ 2460cc 5 Cyl. 10 Valves 96kW/131PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled SOHC TD20398

BPC 2460cc 5 Cyl. 10 Valves 128kW/174PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled SOHC TD20397

Multivan V 2.5 TDI 04/2003→ Multivan V 2.5 TDI 4motion 04/2003→
Transporter V 2.5 TDI 04/2003→ Transporter V 2.5 TDI 4motion 04/2003→

V94649 I   45° Y H VAG96041B IE  
36.00 x 7.00 x 89.40  MB       36.50 x 7.00 x 12.08  

V94650 E 038 109 611E  45° ss H   
31.40 x 7.00 x 89.00  MG         

n 147  81.00
ACV 2461cc 5 Cyl. 10 Valves 74kW/100PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled SOHC TD4978

AHY 2461cc 5 Cyl. 10 Valves 111kW/151PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled SOHC TD10748

AJT 2461cc 5 Cyl. 10 Valves 65kW/88PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled SOHC TD10747

ANJ 2461cc 5 Cyl. 10 Valves 80kW/109PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled SOHC TD13446

APA 2461cc 5 Cyl. 10 Valves 66kW/89PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled SOHC TD13445

AXG 2461cc 5 Cyl. 10 Valves 111kW/151PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled SOHC TD17505

AXL 2461cc 5 Cyl. 10 Valves 75kW/102PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled SOHC TD18687

AYY 2461cc 5 Cyl. 10 Valves 65kW/88PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled SOHC TD17503

BBE 2461cc 5 Cyl. 10 Valves 61kW/82PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled SOHC TD16451

BBF 2461cc 5 Cyl. 10 Valves 70kW/95PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled SOHC TD16452

LT 28-35 II 2.5 TDI 05/1999→ LT 28-46 II 2.5 TDI 05/1999→
Transporter IV 2.5 TDI 09/1995→04/2003 Transporter IV 2.5 TDI Syncro 09/1995→04/2003

V94010 I   45° Y H VAG92061B IE  HR615 S 
36.00 x 8.00 x 96.80  MB       36.70 x 8.00 x 12.08  

V94011 E 046 109 611F  45° ss    
31.50 x 7.95 x 96.85  MG         

n 148  81.00
AEN 2461cc 5 Cyl. 10 Valves 81kW/110PS Petrol SOHC TD9347

AET 2461cc 5 Cyl. 10 Valves 81kW/110PS Petrol SOHC TD4983

APL 2461cc 5 Cyl. 10 Valves 85kW/116PS Petrol SOHC TD15288

AVT 2461cc 5 Cyl. 10 Valves 85kW/116PS Petrol SOHC TD15370

Transporter IV 2.5 11/1990→04/2003 Transporter IV 2.5 Syncro 11/1990→04/2003

V91407 I 048 109 601A  45°   VAG92061B IE  HR615 S 
39.60 x 7.97 x 91.90  MD       36.70 x 8.00 x 12.08  

V91340 E 053 109 611  45°  H   
33.30 x 7.95 x 91.20  MG         
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n 149  81.00
AUF 2461cc 5 Cyl. 10 Valves 75kW/102PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled SOHC TD16857

AVR 2461cc 5 Cyl. 10 Valves 80kW/109PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled SOHC TD15497

AYC 2461cc 5 Cyl. 10 Valves 75kW/102PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled SOHC TD17504

BJJ 2461cc 5 Cyl. 10 Valves 65kW/88PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled SOHC TD18891

BJK 2461cc 5 Cyl. 10 Valves 80kW/109PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled SOHC TD18892

BJL 2461cc 5 Cyl. 10 Valves 100kW/136PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled SOHC TD18893

CEBA 2461cc 5 Cyl. 10 Valves 65kW/88PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled Direct Inj. SOHC TD24719

CEBB 2461cc 5 Cyl. 10 Valves 80kW/109PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled Direct Inj. SOHC TD24720

CECA 2461cc 5 Cyl. 10 Valves 100kW/136PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled Direct Inj. SOHC TD24721

Crafter 30-35 2.5 TDI 04/2006→ Crafter 30-50 2.5 TDI 04/2006→
LT 28-35 II 2.5 TDI 05/1999→ LT 28-46 II 2.5 TDI 05/1999→
Transporter IV 2.5 TDI 09/1995→04/2003  

V94010 I   45° Y H VAG92061B IE  HR615 S 
36.00 x 8.00 x 96.80  MB       36.70 x 8.00 x 12.08  

V94547 I   45° ss    
35.95 x 8.00 x 96.85  MD         

V94011 E 046 109 611F  45° ss    
31.50 x 7.95 x 96.85  MG         

n 150  81.00
AXD 2461cc 5 Cyl. 10 Valves 96kW/131PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled SOHC TD16868

AXE 2461cc 5 Cyl. 10 Valves 128kW/174PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled SOHC TD16869

BAC 2461cc 5 Cyl. 10 Valves 128kW/174PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled SOHC TD16855

Multivan V 2.5 TDI 04/2003→ Multivan V 2.5 TDI 4motion 04/2003→
Touareg 2.5 R5 TDI 01/2003→ Transporter V 2.5 TDI 04/2003→
Transporter V 2.5 TDI 4motion 04/2003→  

V94147 I 038 109 601B  45°  H VAG96041B IE  
35.90 x 7.00 x 89.90  MB       36.50 x 7.00 x 12.08  

V94148 E 038 109 611B  45° ss H   
31.50 x 7.00 x 90.00  MG         

V94415 E 038 109 611F  45° ss H   
31.40 x 7.00 x 89.50  MG         

n 151  81.00
BPE 2461cc 5 Cyl. 10 Valves 128kW/174PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD20508

Touareg 2.5 R5 TDI 01/2003→  

V94649 I   45° Y H VAG96041B IE  
36.00 x 7.00 x 89.40  MB       36.50 x 7.00 x 12.08  

V94650 E 038 109 611E  45° ss H   
31.40 x 7.00 x 89.00  MG         
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n 152  81.00
AAA 2792cc V6 Cyl. 12 Valves 128kW/174PS Petrol DOHC TD3999

AMY 2792cc V6 Cyl. 12 Valves 128kW/174PS Petrol DOHC TD17199

Golf III 2.8 VR6 01/1992→09/1997 Passat 2.8 VR6 06/1991→05/1997
Sharan 2.8 VR6 09/1995→04/2000 Sharan 2.8 VR6 Syncro 11/1996→04/2000
Vento 2.8 VR6 01/1992→09/1998  

V94145 I 021 109 601K  45°  H VAG96041B IE  HR602 S 
39.10 x 7.00 x 106.00  MB       36.50 x 7.00 x 12.08  HR662 S 
V94374 I 021 109 601L  45°  H   
39.00 x 7.00 x 106.00  MB         

V94146 E 021 109 611F  45° ss H   
34.10 x 7.00 x 107.00  MG         

n 153  81.00
AES 2792cc V6 Cyl. 12 Valves 103kW/140PS Petrol SOHC TD9346

Transporter IV 2.8 VR 6 11/1995→04/2000  

V94374 I 021 109 601L  45°  H VAG96157B IE  HR602 S 
39.00 x 7.00 x 106.00  MB       38.00 x 7.00 x 12.00  

n 154  81.00
AMV 2792cc V6 Cyl. 24 Valves 150kW/204PS Petrol  TD15128

AYL 2792cc V6 Cyl. 24 Valves 150kW/204PS Petrol  TD14916

BDE 2792cc V6 Cyl. 24 Valves 150kW/204PS Petrol  TD16390

Bora 2.8 V6 03/1999→05/2005 Golf IV 2.8 V6 03/1999→06/2006
Sharan 2.8 V6 24V 04/2000→03/2010 Transporter IV 2.8 V6 04/2000→04/2003
Transporter IV 2.8 VR6 06/2000→04/2003  

V94406 I 022 109 601E  45° Y H   HR5062 S 
31.00 x 6.00 x 102.10  MB         

V94642 I 022 109 601F  45°  H   
31.00 x 6.00 x 136.00  MB         

V94407 E 022 109 611C  45° ss H   
27.00 x 6.00 x 136.40  MG         

V94641 E 022 109 611B  45° ss H   
27.00 x 6.00 x 102.50  MG         

n 155  81.00
AQP 2792cc V6 Cyl. 24 Valves 150kW/204PS Petrol  TD12849

AUE 2792cc V6 Cyl. 24 Valves 150kW/204PS Petrol  TD15482

Bora 2.8 V6 03/1999→05/2005 Golf IV 2.8 V6 03/1999→06/2006

V94406 I 022 109 601E  45° Y H VAG96073B IE  HR5062 S 
31.00 x 6.00 x 102.10  MB       36.00 x 6.02 x 11.06  

V94642 I 022 109 601F  45°  H   
31.00 x 6.00 x 136.00  MB         

V94407 E 022 109 611C  45° ss H   
27.00 x 6.00 x 136.40  MG         

V94641 E 022 109 611B  45° ss H   
27.00 x 6.00 x 102.50  MG         
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n 156  81.00
AJS 4921cc V10 Cyl. 20 Valves 230kW/313PS Diesel Turbocharged TD16530

AYH 4921cc V10 Cyl. 20 Valves 230kW/313PS Diesel Bi-Turbo Intercooled TD17043

Phaeton 5.0 V10 TDI 4motion 11/2002→ Touareg 5.0 V10 TDI 10/2002→05/2010

V94147 I 038 109 601B  45°  H VAG96041B IE  
35.90 x 7.00 x 89.90  MB       36.50 x 7.00 x 12.08  

V94148 E 038 109 611B  45° ss H   
31.50 x 7.00 x 90.00  MG         

V94415 E 038 109 611F  45° ss H   
31.40 x 7.00 x 89.50  MG         

n 157  81.00
BLE 4921cc V10 Cyl. 20 Valves 230kW/313PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD20527

CBWA 4921cc V10 Cyl. 20 Valves 230-257kW/313-350PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD21348

Touareg 5.0 R50 TDI 08/2007→05/2010 Touareg 5.0 V10 TDI 10/2002→05/2010

V94649 I   45° Y H   
36.00 x 7.00 x 89.40  MB         

V94650 E 038 109 611E  45° ss H   
31.40 x 7.00 x 89.00  MG         

n 158  82.00
ABV 2861cc V6 Cyl. 12 Valves 140kW/190PS Petrol DOHC TD4977

Corrado Coupe 2.9 VR6 08/1991→12/1995 Golf III 2.9 VR6 10/1994→04/1999
Golf III 2.9 VR6 Syncro 10/1994→04/1999 Passat 2.9 VR6 Syncro 01/1994→05/1997

V94145 I 021 109 601K  45°  H VAG96157B IE  HR662 S 
39.10 x 7.00 x 106.00  MB       38.00 x 7.00 x 12.00  

V94306 E 021 109 611D  45° ss H   
34.20 x 7.00 x 107.00  MG         

n 159  82.50
CDAA 1798cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 118kW/160PS Petrol Turbocharged TD22641

Passat 1.8 TSI 05/2007→  

V94692 E 06D 109 611L  45°  H   
28.00 x 6.00 x 101.80  MG   cr      

V94704 E 06D 109 611K  45°  H   
28.00 x 6.00 x 101.80  MG         

n 160  82.50
2E 1984cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 85kW/115PS Petrol SOHC TD4963

Corrado Coupe 2.0 i 04/1993→12/1995 Golf III 2.0 11/1991→04/1999
Golf III Cabriolet 2.0 07/1993→05/1998 Passat 2.0 02/1990→05/1997
Passat 2.0 Syncro 10/1990→05/1997 Vento 2.0 11/1991→09/1998

V91407 I 048 109 601A  45°   VAG92061B IE  HR569 S 
39.60 x 7.97 x 91.90  MD       36.70 x 8.00 x 12.08  →2E-565664

V91340 E 053 109 611  45°  H   HR816 S 
33.30 x 7.95 x 91.20  MG         2E-565665→
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n 161  82.50
9A 1984cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 100kW/136PS Petrol DOHC TD3998

Corrado Coupe 2.0 i 16V 08/1991→12/1995 Passat 2.0 16V 08/1988→09/1993

V91416 I 027 109 601C  45°  H VAG96157B IE  HR816 S (2)
32.10 x 6.97 x 95.50  MB       38.00 x 7.00 x 12.00  

V91372 E 027 109 611D  45°  H   
28.10 x 6.95 x 98.20  MG   cr      

n 162  82.50
ABF 1984cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 110kW/150PS Petrol DOHC TD4007

Golf III 2.0 GTI 16V 08/1992→08/1997 Passat 2.0 16V 01/1994→05/1997

V94110 I 051 109 601B  45° Y H VAG96041B IE  HR816 S (2)
32.00 x 7.00 x 95.50  MB       36.50 x 7.00 x 12.08  

V94111 E 051 109 611B  45°  H   
27.00 x 7.00 x 97.95  MG         

n 163  82.50
ADY 1984cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 85kW/116PS Petrol SOHC TD4979

AEG 1984cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 85kW/116PS Petrol SOHC TD13442

APK 1984cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 85kW/116PS Petrol SOHC TD11927

AQY 1984cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 85kW/116PS Petrol SOHC TD10607

ATM 1984cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 85kW/116PS Petrol SOHC TD14913

AZH 1984cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 85kW/116PS Petrol SOHC TD15479

AZM 1984cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 85kW/116PS Petrol SOHC TD15150

Bora 2.0 10/1998→05/2005 Bora 2.0  4motion 04/2000→05/2005
Corrado Coupe 2.0 i 04/1993→12/1995 Golf III 2.0 11/1991→04/1999
Golf III Cabriolet 2.0 07/1993→05/1998 Golf IV 2.0 07/1998→06/2006
Golf IV 2.0 4motion 10/2000→06/2006 New Beetle 2.0 01/1998→
Passat 2.0 02/1990→05/2005 Passat 2.0 4motion 11/2000→05/2005
Passat 2.0 Syncro 10/1990→05/1997 Sharan 2.0 09/1995→03/2010
Vento 2.0 11/1991→09/1998  

V94079 I   45°  H VAG96041B IE  HR599 S 
39.40 x 7.00 x 92.10  MB       36.50 x 7.00 x 12.08  HR646 S 
V94080 E 048 109 611B  45°  H   HR816 S 
32.80 x 7.00 x 91.20  MG         HR569 S 
        →000778
        HR816 S 
        000779→

n 164  82.50
AEP 1984cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 79kW/107PS Petrol SOHC TD11448

Golf III 2.0 08/1995→04/1996 Golf III 2.0 GL 08/1995→09/1997
Passat 2.0 03/1995→08/1996 Vento 2.0 GL 05/1996→12/1997

V91338 I 035 109 601K  45°   VAG92061B IE  HR569 S 
38.10 x 7.97 x 91.90  MD       36.70 x 8.00 x 12.08  →AEP-000709

V91340 E 053 109 611  45°  H   HR816 S 
33.30 x 7.95 x 91.20  MG         AEP-000710→
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n 165  82.50
AGG 1984cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 85kW/116PS Petrol SOHC TD4989

Golf III 2.0 11/1991→04/1999 Golf III 2.0  Syncro 08/1995→04/1999
Golf III 2.0  Syncro (1HX1) 08/1995→08/1997 Golf III Cabriolet 2.0 07/1993→05/1998
Golf IV Cabriolet 2.0 06/1998→06/2002 Passat 2.0 02/1990→05/1997
Passat 2.0 Syncro 10/1990→05/1997 Vento 2.0 11/1991→09/1998

V94307 I   45° Y H VAG96041B IE  HR599 S 
39.50 x 7.00 x 91.90  MB       36.50 x 7.00 x 12.08  HR646 S 
V94584 E   45° ss H   HR816 S 
32.85 x 7.00 x 91.15  MG         

n 166  82.50
AKR 1984cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 85kW/116PS Petrol SOHC TD11354

ATU 1984cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 85kW/116PS Petrol SOHC TD15490

AVH 1984cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 85kW/116PS Petrol SOHC TD19258

AWF 1984cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 85kW/116PS Petrol SOHC TD15488

AWG 1984cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 85kW/116PS Petrol SOHC TD15489

AXA 1984cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 85kW/116PS Petrol SOHC TD16866

AZG 1984cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 85kW/116PS Petrol SOHC TD15470

AZJ 1984cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 85kW/116PS Petrol SOHC TD16419

BDC 1984cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 85kW/115PS Petrol SOHC TD16744

BEJ 1984cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 85kW/115PS Petrol SOHC TD21073

BER 1984cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 85kW/116PS Petrol SOHC TD18049

BEV 1984cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 85kW/116PS Petrol SOHC TD19254

BGD 1984cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 85kW/115PS Petrol SOHC TD16745

BHP 1984cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 85kW/115PS Petrol SOHC TD21074

CBPA 1984cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 85kW/115PS Petrol SOHC TD21075

Bora 2.0 10/1998→05/2005 Bora 2.0  4motion 04/2000→05/2005
Golf III 2.0 11/1991→04/1999 Golf III Cabriolet 2.0 07/1993→05/1998
Golf IV 2.0 07/1998→06/2006 Golf IV 2.0 4motion 10/2000→06/2006
Golf IV Cabriolet 2.0 06/1998→06/2002 Multivan V 2.0 11/2003→
New Beetle 2.0 01/1998→ Transporter V 2.0 11/2003→
Vento 2.0 11/1991→09/1998  

V94079 I   45°  H VAG96041B IE  HR599 S 
39.40 x 7.00 x 92.10  MB       36.50 x 7.00 x 12.08  HR646 S 
V94080 E 048 109 611B  45°  H   HR816 S 
32.80 x 7.00 x 91.20  MG         

V94303 E   45° ss H   
32.90 x 7.00 x 91.20  MG         

n 167  82.50
ALT 1984cc 4 Cyl. 20 Valves 96kW/131PS Petrol  TD17040

Passat 2.0 11/2001→05/2005  

V94081 I 058 109 601C  45° Y H VAG96073B I  HR822 S 
26.90 x 6.00 x 105.10  MB       36.00 x 6.02 x 11.06  

V94083 E 058 109 611M  45°  H   
29.90 x 6.00 x 103.90  MG   cr      
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n 168  82.50
AXW 1984cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 110kW/150PS Petrol Turbo Intercooled TD17081

BLR 1984cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 110kW/150PS Petrol  TD18134

BLX 1984cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 110kW/150PS Petrol  TD17985

BLY 1984cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 110kW/150PS Petrol  TD17986

BVX 1984cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 110kW/150PS Petrol  TD18912

BVY 1984cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 110kW/150PS Petrol  TD18468

BVZ 1984cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 110kW/150PS Petrol  TD18469

EOS 2.0 FSI 03/2006→05/2008 Golf Plus 2.0 FSI 05/2005→06/2008
Golf V 2.0 FSI 01/2004→ Golf V 2.0 FSI 4motion 08/2004→
Jetta III 2.0 FSI 08/2005→10/2010 Passat 2.0 FSI 03/2005→
Passat 2.0 FSI 4motion 09/2005→ Touran 2.0 FSI 10/2003→

V94691 I 06D 109 601K  45° Y H VAG96073B IE  HR791 S 
33.85 x 6.00 x 104.00  MB       36.00 x 6.02 x 11.06  

V94692 E 06D 109 611L  45°  H   
28.00 x 6.00 x 101.80  MG   cr      

V94704 E 06D 109 611K  45°  H   
28.00 x 6.00 x 101.80  MG         

n 169  82.50
AXX 1984cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 147kW/200PS Petrol Turbo Intercooled TD18540

BPY 1984cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 147kW/200PS Petrol Turbo Intercooled TD18883

BWA 1984cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 147kW/200PS Petrol Turbo Intercooled TD18541

BYD 1984cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 169kW/230PS Petrol Turbo Intercooled TD19430

CAWA 1984cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 125kW/170PS Petrol Turbo Intercooled TD20733

CAWB 1984cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 147kW/200PS Petrol Turbo Intercooled TD20732

CBFA 1984cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 147kW/200PS Petrol Turbo Intercooled TD20797

CCTA 1984cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 147kW/200PS Petrol Turbo Intercooled TD20795

CCTB 1984cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 125kW/170PS Petrol Turbo Intercooled TD20796

CCZA 1984cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 147kW/200PS Petrol Turbo Intercooled TD22172

CCZB 1984cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 155kW/211PS Petrol TSI TD22181

CCZC 1984cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 125kW/170PS Petrol Turbo Intercooled Direct Inj. DOHC TD24964

CDLA 1984cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 195kW/265PS Petrol Turbo Intercooled TD22642

CDLC 1984cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 188kW/256PS Petrol  TD22469

CDLF 1984cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 199kW/270PS Petrol Turbo Intercooled TD23525

EOS 2.0 TFSI 03/2006→ EOS 2.0 TSI 11/2009→
Golf V 2.0 GTI 10/2004→ Golf VI 2.0 R 4motion 11/2009→
Golf VI 2.0 TSI 04/2009→ Jetta III 2.0 TFSI 10/2005→10/2010
Passat 2.0 FSI 07/2005→ Passat 2.0 TSI 11/2010→
Passat Cc 2.0 TSI 11/2010→ Scirocco 2.0 R 11/2009→
Scirocco 2.0 TSI 11/2009→05/2011 Tiguan 2.0 TFSI 05/2008→
Tiguan 2.0 TFSI 4motion 09/2007→ Tiguan 2.0 TSI 4motion 05/2011→

V94692 E 06D 109 611L  45°  H   
28.00 x 6.00 x 101.80  MG   cr      

V94704 E 06D 109 611K  45°  H   
28.00 x 6.00 x 101.80  MG         
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n 170  82.50
BFF 1984cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 85kW/115PS Petrol SOHC TD19132

Passat 2.0 11/2000→05/2005  

V94079 I   45°  H   HR599 S 
39.40 x 7.00 x 92.10  MB         

V94080 E 048 109 611B  45°  H   
32.80 x 7.00 x 91.20  MG         

V94303 E   45° ss H   
32.90 x 7.00 x 91.20  MG         

n 171  82.50
CBUA 2480cc 5 Cyl. 20 Valves 125kW/170PS Petrol  TD22542

CCCA 2480cc 5 Cyl. 20 Valves 125kW/170PS Petrol  TD22640

Jetta III 2.5 FSI 07/2008→10/2010 Jetta IV 2.5 FSI 04/2010→

V94692 E 06D 109 611L  45°  H   
28.00 x 6.00 x 101.80  MG   cr      

V94704 E 06D 109 611K  45°  H   
28.00 x 6.00 x 101.80  MG         

n 172  82.50
ACK 2771cc V6 Cyl. 30 Valves 142kW/193PS Petrol  TD5560

AGE 2771cc V6 Cyl. 30 Valves 132kW/180PS Petrol  TD16251

ALG 2771cc V6 Cyl. 30 Valves 142kW/193PS Petrol  TD16260

AMX 2771cc V6 Cyl. 30 Valves 142kW/193PS Petrol  TD15155

APR 2771cc V6 Cyl. 30 Valves 142kW/193PS Petrol  TD15808

AQD 2771cc V6 Cyl. 30 Valves 142kW/193PS Petrol  TD16259

ATQ 2771cc V6 Cyl. 30 Valves 142kW/193PS Petrol  TD16422

ATX 2771cc V6 Cyl. 30 Valves 140kW/190PS Petrol  TD16252

BBG 2771cc V6 Cyl. 30 Valves 140kW/190PS Petrol  TD17913

Passat 2.8  4motion 11/2000→05/2005 Passat 2.8  Syncro 05/1997→09/1999
Passat 2.8 V6 08/1996→11/2000 Passat 2.8 V6 4motion 09/1999→11/2000
Passat 2.8 V6 Syncro/4motion 10/1996→11/2000  

V94081 I 058 109 601C  45° Y H VAG96073B IE  HR791 S 
26.90 x 6.00 x 105.10  MB       36.00 x 6.02 x 11.06  

V94083 E 058 109 611M  45°  H   
29.90 x 6.00 x 103.90  MG   cr      

n 173  83.00
BKS 2967cc V6 Cyl. 24 Valves 165kW/224PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD18031

BMK 2967cc V6 Cyl. 24 Valves 165kW/224PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD18023

CASA 2967cc V6 Cyl. 24 Valves 176kW/240PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD20865

CASC 2967cc V6 Cyl. 24 Valves 176kW/240PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD22560

CATA 2967cc V6 Cyl. 24 Valves 165kW/224PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD22637

Phaeton 3.0 V6 TDI 4motion 09/2004→ Touareg 3.0 V6 TDI 11/2004→05/2010

V98010 I 059 109 601G  45°     HR5062 S 
28.80 x 6.00 x 99.50  MB         

V98011 E 059 109 611M  45° ss    
26.80 x 6.00 x 99.50  MG         
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VOLKSWAGEN

n 174  83.60
BGP 2480cc 5 Cyl. 20 Valves 110kW/150PS Petrol  TD20522

CBTA 2480cc 5 Cyl. 20 Valves 125kW/170PS Petrol  TD20855

Jetta III 2.5 FSI 01/2006→10/2010 Jetta IV 2.5 FSI 04/2010→

V94692 E 06D 109 611L  45°  H   
28.00 x 6.00 x 101.80  MG   cr      

V94704 E 06D 109 611K  45°  H   
28.00 x 6.00 x 101.80  MG         

n 175  84.00
AD 1584cc Boxer4 Cyl. 8 Valves 35-37kW/48-50PS Petrol  TD4016

Kaefer 1302 1.6 (11) 01/1970→08/1972 Kaefer 1302,1303 1.6 07/1970→06/1979
Kaefer 1303 1.6 (13) 08/1972→12/1979 Kaefer 1303 LS,S 1.6 (13) 08/1972→12/1979
Kaefer 1500 1.6 07/1970→01/1973 Karmann 1600 Ghia Coupe 01/1970→07/1974
Transporter II 1.6 08/1968→07/1979  

V33815 I 311 109 601  45°  H   
35.61 x 7.95 x 111.96  MB         

V33817 E 311 109 612 A  45° ss    
32.10 x 7.92 x 111.99  MG   cr      

V94411 E 043 109 612  45° ss H   
32.00 x 9.00 x 111.80  MG   cr      

n 176  84.00
CT 1584cc Boxer4 Cyl. 8 Valves 37kW/50PS Petrol  TD4049

Transporter III 1.6 05/1979→12/1982  

V33815 I 311 109 601  45°  H   
35.61 x 7.95 x 111.96  MB         

V94411 E 043 109 612  45° ss H   
32.00 x 9.00 x 111.80  MG   cr      

n 177  84.00
AXJ 3189cc V6 Cyl. 24 Valves 165kW/224PS Petrol  TD15471

New Beetle RSI 3.2 (1C9) 04/2000→05/2001  

V94406 I 022 109 601E  45° Y H   
31.00 x 6.00 x 102.10  MB         

V94642 I 022 109 601F  45°  H   
31.00 x 6.00 x 136.00  MB         

V94407 E 022 109 611C  45° ss H   
27.00 x 6.00 x 136.40  MG         

V94641 E 022 109 611B  45° ss H   
27.00 x 6.00 x 102.50  MG         
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n 178  84.00
AYT 3189cc V6 Cyl. 24 Valves 177kW/240PS Petrol  TD16481

AZZ 3189cc V6 Cyl. 24 Valves 162kW/220PS Petrol  TD17041

BAA 3189cc V6 Cyl. 24 Valves 162kW/220PS Petrol  TD20531

BDL 3189cc V6 Cyl. 24 Valves 170kW/231PS Petrol  TD16870

BFH 3189cc V6 Cyl. 24 Valves 177kW/240PS Petrol  TD16526

BKJ 3189cc V6 Cyl. 24 Valves 162kW/220PS Petrol  TD17042

BKK 3189cc 6 Cyl. 24 Valves 173kW/235PS Petrol  TD17186

BKL 3189cc V6 Cyl. 24 Valves 177kW/240PS Petrol  TD18024

BML 3189cc V6 Cyl. 24 Valves 177kW/241PS Petrol  TD20523

BMV 3189cc V6 Cyl. 24 Valves 162kW/220PS Petrol  TD20525

BMX 3189cc V6 Cyl. 24 Valves 177kW/241PS Petrol  TD19256

BPF 3189cc V6 Cyl. 24 Valves 184kW/250PS Petrol  TD20524

BRJ 3189cc V6 Cyl. 24 Valves 162kW/220PS Petrol  TD20526

BRK 3189cc V6 Cyl. 24 Valves 177kW/240PS Petrol  TD18025

BUB 3189cc V6 Cyl. 24 Valves 184kW/250PS Petrol  TD18472

CBRA 3189cc V6 Cyl. 24 Valves 184kW/250PS Petrol  TD22178

EOS 3.2 V6 06/2006→ Golf IV 3.2 R32 4motion 09/2002→06/2005
Golf V 3.2 09/2005→11/2008 Golf V 3.2 R32 4motion 11/2005→11/2008
Multivan V 3.2 4motion 11/2003→06/2006 Multivan V 3.2 V6 02/2004→11/2009
Multivan V 3.2 V6 4motion 07/2004→11/2009 Phaeton 3.2 V6 04/2002→
Phaeton 3.2 V6 4motion 02/2004→ Toureg 3.2 V6 10/2002→11/2006
Transporter V 3.2 4motion 11/2003→11/2009 Transporter V 3.2 V6 04/2003→11/2009
Transporter V 3.2 V6 4motion 11/2003→11/2009  

V95085 I 022 109 601G  45°     
33.20 x 5.97 x 102.47           

V95086 E 03H 109 611D  45°     
30.16 x 5.97 x 102.09           

n 179  84.00
BAN 5998cc W12 Cyl. 48 Valves 309kW/420PS Petrol  TD16482

BJN 5998cc W12 Cyl. 48 Valves 316kW/430PS Petrol  TD20528

BRN 5998cc W12 Cyl. 48 Valves 331kW/450PS Petrol  TD20279

BTT 5998cc W12 Cyl. 48 Valves 331kW/450PS Petrol  TD20280

Phaeton 6.0 W12 4motion 04/2002→ Touareg 6.0 W12 08/2004→05/2010

V94406 I 022 109 601E  45° Y H   
31.00 x 6.00 x 102.10  MB         

V94642 I 022 109 601F  45°  H   
31.00 x 6.00 x 136.00  MB         

V94407 E 022 109 611C  45° ss H   
27.00 x 6.00 x 136.40  MG         

V94641 E 022 109 611B  45° ss H   
27.00 x 6.00 x 102.50  MG         
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n 180  84.50
BAR 4163cc V8 Cyl. 32 Valves 257kW/350PS Petrol  TD20207

Touareg 4.2 V8 FSI 06/2006→05/2010  

V94691 I 06D 109 601K  45° Y H   
33.85 x 6.00 x 104.00  MB         

V94692 E 06D 109 611L  45°  H   
28.00 x 6.00 x 101.80  MG   cr      

V94704 E 06D 109 611K  45°  H   
28.00 x 6.00 x 101.80  MG         

n 181  85.50
AE 1584cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 35-37kW/48-50PS Petrol  TD5133

AS 1584cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 37kW/50PS Petrol  TD4030

Kaefer 1302 1.6 07/1971→07/1974 Kaefer 1303 1.6 08/1970→07/1974
Kaefer 1303 LS,S 1.6 (13) 08/1972→12/1979 Transporter II 1.6 08/1968→07/1979

V33815 I 311 109 601  45°  H   
35.61 x 7.95 x 111.96  MB         

V94411 E 043 109 612  45° ss H   
32.00 x 9.00 x 111.80  MG   cr      

n 182  86.00
AXZ 3168cc V6 Cyl. 24 Valves 184kW/250PS Petrol  TD18187

Passat 3.2 FSI 4motion 11/2005→07/2010 Passat Variant 3.2 FSI 4motion 11/2005→11/2010

V95085 I 022 109 601G  45°     
33.20 x 5.97 x 102.47           

V95086 E 03H 109 611D  45°     
30.16 x 5.97 x 102.09           

n 183  89.00
BHK 3597cc V6 Cyl. 24 Valves 206kW/280PS Petrol  TD18998

BLV 3597cc V6 Cyl. 24 Valves 206kW/280PS Petrol  TD19259

BWS 3597cc V6 Cyl. 24 Valves 220kW/299PS Petrol  TD19820

Passat 3.6 FSI 06/2005→07/2010 Passat 3.6 FSI 4motion 09/2005→
Passat 3.6 R36 4motion 04/2007→07/2010 Passat CC 3.6 FSI 06/2008→
Passat CC 3.6 FSI 4motion 06/2008→ Passat Variant 3.6 FSI 09/2005→11/2010
Passat Variant 3.6 FSI 4motion 09/2005→ Passat Variant 3.6 R36 4motion 04/2007→11/2010
Toureg 3.6 V6 FSI 10/2005→05/2010  

V95085 I 022 109 601G  45°     
33.20 x 5.97 x 102.47           

V95086 E 03H 109 611D  45°     
30.16 x 5.97 x 102.09           
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n 184  90.00
CA 1679cc Boxer4 Cyl. 8 Valves 49kW/66PS Petrol  TD4040

CB 1679cc Boxer4 Cyl. 8 Valves 49kW/67PS Petrol  TD5149

V 1679cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 59kW/80PS Petrol  TD5120

W 1679cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 59kW/80PS Petrol  TD4170

Z 1679cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 59kW/80PS Petrol  TD4179

411,412 1.7 07/1968→08/1973 412 Variant 1.7 01/1972→12/1973
Transporter II 1.7 08/1971→12/1973  

V94546 I 021 109 601  30°  H VAG92220B E  
39.20 x 8.00 x 117.05  MB       66.50 x 8.98 x 13.06  

n 185  92.00
2L 2446cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 58kW/79PS Diesel  TD4966

Taro 2.4 D 06/1989→03/1997 Taro 2.4 D 4x4 04/1989→03/1997

V90283 I 13711-54010  45°  H VAG92282 IE  
42.70 x 8.49 x 123.00  MB       61.00 x 8.50 x 14.00  

V91720 I 13711-54020  45°  H VAG92406 IE  
42.50 x 7.99 x 103.55  MB       40.00 x 8.00 x 13.05  

V90284 E 13715-54020  45°     
35.10 x 8.47 x 122.80  MD         

V91721 E   45°     
36.00 x 7.97 x 103.40  MD         

V94581 E 13715-54040  45°     
36.00 x 8.00 x 103.30  MD         

n 186  93.00
AP 1795cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 50-63kW/68-85PS Petrol  TD4991

Transporter II 1.8 11/1973→07/1975  

V94546 I 021 109 601  30°  H   
39.20 x 8.00 x 117.05  MB         

n 187  94.00
DH 1913cc Boxer4 Cyl. 8 Valves 60kW/81PS Petrol  TD4994

GW 1913cc Boxer4 Cyl. 8 Valves 66kW/89PS Petrol  TD4099

Transporter III 1.9 01/1983→02/1989  

V94549 I 025 109 601C  45° Y H VAG96228B E  
39.90 x 8.00 x 122.40  MB       66.50 x 9.02 x 13.05  

V94548 E 025 109 612A  45° ss H   
33.85 x 9.00 x 122.65  MG   cr      

n 188  94.00
DG 1915cc Boxer4 Cyl. 8 Valves 57kW/77PS Petrol  TD4993

Transporter III 1.9 08/1982→07/1992 Transporter III 1.9 Syncro 11/1984→07/1992

V94549 I 025 109 601C  45° Y H VAG92220B E  
39.90 x 8.00 x 122.40  MB       66.50 x 8.98 x 13.06  

V94548 E 025 109 612A  45° ss H VAG96228B E  
33.85 x 9.00 x 122.65  MG   cr    66.50 x 9.02 x 13.05  
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n 189  94.00
CJ 1970cc Boxer4 Cyl. 8 Valves 51kW/69PS Petrol  TD4045

CU 1970cc Boxer4 Cyl. 8 Valves 51kW/69PS Petrol  TD4050

CV 1970cc Boxer4 Cyl. 8 Valves 51kW/69PS Petrol  TD4051

GD 1970cc Boxer4 Cyl. 8 Valves 51kW/70PS Petrol  TD4091

GE 1970cc Boxer4 Cyl. 8 Valves 51kW/70PS Petrol  TD5005

Transporter II 2.0 08/1975→07/1979 Transporter III 2.0 05/1979→04/1986

V94546 I 021 109 601  30°  H VAG92220B E  
39.20 x 8.00 x 117.05  MB       66.50 x 8.98 x 13.06  

      VAG96228B E  
      66.50 x 9.02 x 13.05  

n 190  94.00
DJ 2109cc Boxer4 Cyl. 8 Valves 82kW/111PS Petrol  TD4059

MV 2109cc Boxer4 Cyl. 8 Valves 70kW/95PS Petrol  TD4133

SR 2109cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 64kW/87PS Petrol  TD4153

Transporter III 2.1 08/1985→07/1992 Transporter III 2.1 Syncro 08/1985→07/1992

V94549 I 025 109 601C  45° Y H VAG92220B E  
39.90 x 8.00 x 122.40  MB       66.50 x 8.98 x 13.06  

V94548 E 025 109 612A  45° ss H VAG96228B E  
33.85 x 9.00 x 122.65  MG   cr    66.50 x 9.02 x 13.05  
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Engine Index • Indice des moteurs • Indice de motores
Indice per motore • Motorverzeichnis

ccm 9x x

VOLVO CAR

B 130 73.00 1289 4 8 Petrol 1
B 14.4 S 76.00 1397 4 8 Petrol 3
B 17 2 K 81.00 1721 4 8 Petrol 9
B 18 E 81.00 1721 4 8 Petrol 9
B 18 EP 81.00 1721 4 8 Petrol 10
B 18 F 81.00 1721 4 8 Petrol 9
B 18 FP 81.00 1721 4 8 Petrol 9
B 18 FT 81.00 1721 4 8 Petrol 10
B 18 U 82.70 1794 4 8 Petrol 23
B 19 A 88.90 1986 4 8 Petrol 42
B 19 K 88.90 1986 4 8 Petrol 43
B 20 A 88.90 1998 4 8 Petrol 45
B 20 B 88.90 1998 4 8 Petrol 45
B 20 F 82.70 1998 4 8 Petrol 24
B 21 A 92.00 2127 4 8 Petrol 49
B 21 E 92.00 2127 4 8 Petrol 49
B 21 ET 92.00 2127 4 8 Petrol 49
B 21 F 92.00 2127 4 8 Petrol 49
B 23 A 96.00 2316 4 8 Petrol 50
B 23 E 96.00 2316 4 8 Petrol 50
B 23 ET 96.00 2316 4 8 Petrol 50
B 27 A 88.00 2664 6 12 Petrol 41
B 27 E 88.00 2664 6 12 Petrol 41
B 28 A 91.00 2849 6 12 Petrol 47
B 28 E 91.00 2849 6 12 Petrol 47
B 28 F 91.00 2849 6 12 Petrol 47
B 30 E 88.90 2979 6 12 Petrol 46
B 143 E 76.00 1397 4 8 Petrol 3
B 200 E 88.90 1986 4 8 Petrol 42
B 200 ET 88.90 1986 4 8 Petrol 42
B 200 F 88.90 1986 4 8 Petrol 42
B 200 FT 88.90 1986 4 8 Petrol 43
B 200 G 88.90 1986 4 8 Petrol 43
B 200 K 88.90 1986 4 8 Petrol 42
B 204 E 88.90 1986 4 16 Petrol 44
B 204 FT 88.90 1986 4 16 Petrol 44
B 230 E 96.00 2316 4 8 Petrol 50
B 230 ET 96.00 2316 4 8 Petrol 50
B 230 F 96.00 2316 4 8 Petrol 50
B 230 FB 96.00 2316 4 8 Petrol 50
B 230 FD 96.00 2316 4 8 Petrol 50
B 230 FK 96.00 2316 4 8 Petrol 50
B 230 FT 96.00 2316 4 8 Petrol 50
B 230 FT+ 96.00 2316 4 8 Petrol 50
B 230 G 96.00 2316 4 8 Petrol 50
B 230 GT 96.00 2316 4 8 Petrol 50
B 230 K 96.00 2316 4 8 Petrol 51
B 234 F 96.00 2316 4 16 Petrol 52
B 280 E 91.00 2849 6 12 Petrol 48
B 4164 S 81.00 1587 4 16 Petrol 8
B 4164 S2 81.00 1587 4 16 Petrol 8
B 4164 S3 79.00 1596 4 16 Petrol 5
B 4184 S 83.00 1731 4 16 Petrol 25
B 4184 S11 83.00 1798 4 16 Petrol 28
B 4184 S2 83.00 1783 4 16 Petrol 26
B 4184 S3 83.00 1731 4 16 Petrol 25
B 4184 S9 83.00 1783 4 16 Petrol 27
B 4184 SJ 81.00 1834 4 16 Petrol 11
B 4184 SM 81.00 1834 4 16 Petrol 11
B 4194 T 81.00 1855 4 16 Petrol 12
B 4194 T2 81.00 1855 4 16 Petrol 12
B 4204 S 83.00 1948 4 16 Petrol 29
B 4204 S2 83.00 1948 4 16 Petrol 29
B 4204 S3 87.50 1999 4 16 Petrol 40
B 4204 T 83.00 1948 4 16 Petrol 29
B 4204 T2 83.00 1948 4 16 Petrol 29
B 4204 T3 83.00 1948 4 16 Petrol 29
B 4204 T5 83.00 1948 4 16 Petrol 29
B 5202 S 81.00 1984 5 10 Petrol 13
B 5204 F 81.00 1984 5 20 Petrol 14
B 5204 T 81.00 1984 5 20 Petrol 14
B 5204 T2 81.00 1984 5 20 Petrol 14
B 5204 T3 81.00 1984 5 20 Petrol 14
B 5204 T4 81.00 1984 5 20 Petrol 14
B 5204 T5 81.00 1984 5 20 Petrol 15
B 5234 FT 81.00 2319 5 20 Petrol 16
B 5234 T3 81.00 2319 5 20 Petrol 17
B 5234 T4 81.00 2319 5 20 Petrol 16
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Engine Index • Indice des moteurs • Indice de motores
Indice per motore • Motorverzeichnis

ccm 9x x

VOLVO CAR

B 5234 T7 81.00 2319 5 20 Petrol 16
B 5234 T9 81.00 2319 5 20 Petrol 16
B 5244 S 83.00 2435 5 20 Petrol 30
B 5244 S2 83.00 2435 5 20 Petrol 31
B 5244 S4 83.00 2435 5 20 Petrol 31
B 5244 S5 83.00 2435 5 20 Petrol 32
B 5244 SG 83.00 2435 5 20 Petrol 32
B 5244 SG2 83.00 2435 5 20 Petrol 32
B 5244 T3 83.00 2435 5 20 Petrol 32
B 5244 T5 81.00 2401 5 20 Petrol 18
B 5252 83.00 2435 5 10 Petrol 33
B 5254 F 83.00 2435 5 20 Petrol 34
B 5254 S 83.00 2435 5 20 Petrol 31
B 5254 T 83.00 2435 5 20 Petrol 31
B 5254 T2 83.00 2521 5 20 Petrol 35
B 5254 T3 83.00 2521 5 20 Petrol 36
B 5254 T4 83.00 2521 5 20 Petrol 35
B 5254 T6 83.00 2521 5 20 Petrol 35
B 5254 T7 83.00 2521 5 20 Petrol 36
B 6254 S 81.00 2473 6 24 Petrol 21
B 6284 T 81.00 2783 4 24 Petrol 22
B 6294 T 83.00 2922 6 24 Petrol 37
B 6304 F 83.00 2922 6 24 Petrol 38
B 6304 G 83.00 2922 6 24 Petrol 38
B 6304 S 83.00 2922 6 24 Petrol 38
B 6304 S3 83.00 2922 6 24 Petrol 38
D 24 76.50 2383 6 12 Diesel 4
D 24 T 76.50 2383 6 12 Diesel 4
D 24 TIC 76.50 2383 6 12 Diesel 4
D 4164 T 75.00 1560 4 16 Diesel 2
D 4192 T 80.00 1870 4 8 Diesel 6
D 4192 T2 80.00 1870 4 8 Diesel 7
D 4192 T3 80.00 1870 4 8 Diesel 7
D 4192 T4 80.00 1870 4 8 Diesel 7
D 4204 T 85.00 1998 4 16 Diesel 39
D 5244 T 81.00 2401 5 20 Diesel 19
D 5244 T2 81.00 2401 5 20 Diesel 19
D 5244 T5 81.00 2401 5 20 Diesel 19
D 5252 T 81.00 2461 5 10 Diesel 20
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VOLVO CAR

n 1  73.00
B 130 1289cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 40kW/54PS Petrol  TD3904

66 GL 1.3 08/1975→11/1979  

V35117 I   45°  H VAG50758 IE  
33.38 x 6.99 x 89.79  MB       41.50 x 7.00 x 11.15  

V90361 E 3267437  45°     
29.00 x 7.00 x 89.00  MD         

V91261 E   45°     
29.00 x 7.00 x 89.00  MD         

V91834 E   45°     
29.00 x 7.00 x 89.00  MD         

n 2  75.00
D 4164 T 1560cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 80kW/109PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled DOHC TD20849

C30 1.6 D 10/2006→ S40 II 1.6 D 01/2005→
V50 1.6 D 01/2005→  

V94960 I 30711498  45°  H   
25.60 x 5.50 x 96.35  MB   cr      

V94961 E 0949.C3  45° ss H   
23.40 x 5.50 x 96.50  MG   cr      

n 3  76.00
B 14.4 S 1397cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 50-53kW/68-72PS Petrol  TD5142

B 143 E 1397cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 46-53kW/63-72PS Petrol  TD3988

340-360 1.4 08/1975→12/1988  

V35117 I   45°  H VAG50758 IE  
33.38 x 6.99 x 89.79  MB       41.50 x 7.00 x 11.15  

V91261 E   45°     
29.00 x 7.00 x 89.00  MD         

n 4  76.50
D 24 2383cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 58-60kW/79-82PS Diesel  TD3984

D 24 T 2383cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 79-82kW/107-112PS Diesel Turbocharged TD3985

D 24 TIC 2383cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 85-95kW/115-129PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled SOHC TD3986

240 2.4 D 08/1978→08/1993 740 2.4 D 08/1984→07/1992
740 2.4 TD 08/1984→07/1992 740 2.4 TD Intercooler 08/1986→07/1988
740 2.4 Turbo-D 08/1985→07/1992 760 2.4 D 01/1982→07/1992
760 2.4 TD Intercooler 08/1987→07/1992 760 2.4 TD Intercooler 08/1987→07/1992
760 2.4 Turbo-D 08/1982→07/1992 780 2.4 D 04/1986→07/1990
940 2.4 D 08/1990→07/1995 940 2.4 TD Intercooler 08/1990→10/1998
940 2.4 TD Intercooler 08/1990→10/1998 940 2.4 Turbo-D 08/1990→12/1994
960 2.4 TD Intercooler 09/1991→07/1994 960 2.4 Tdi 09/1990→08/1993

V91343 I 069 109 601D  45°  H VAG92061B IE  HR805 S 
36.10 x 7.97 x 104.90  MG       36.70 x 8.00 x 12.08  

V90180 E 068 109 611C  45°     
31.32 x 7.94 x 104.60  MD         

V91174 E 068 109 611D  45° ss    
31.00 x 7.95 x 104.60  MD         
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VOLVO CAR

n 5  79.00
B 4164 S3 1596cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 74kW/100PS Petrol  TD18513

C30 1.6 10/2006→ S40 II 1.6 Mk II 01/2005→
V50 1.6 01/2005→  

V95013 I 1320927  45°  H VAG92325 IE  
30.10 x 6.00 x 99.00  MB       40.50 x 6.00 x 11.04  

V95014 E 1113189  45°     
24.10 x 6.00 x 101.45  MD         

n 6  80.00
D 4192 T 1870cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 66kW/89PS Diesel Turbocharged SOHC TD5550

S40 1.9 TD 07/1995→08/1999 V40 1.9 TD 07/1995→08/1999

V94068 I   30° ss H VAG92329B IE  HR569 S 
36.20 x 8.00 x 111.70  MG       39.00 x 8.00 x 13.07  

V91267 E 7701 462 814  45°   VAG96226B IE  
31.50 x 8.00 x 111.50  MD       39.00 x 8.02 x 13.13  

n 7  80.00
D 4192 T2 1870cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 70kW/95PS Diesel  TD13728

D 4192 T3 1870cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 85kW/116PS Diesel Turbocharged TD17997

D 4192 T4 1870cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 75kW/102PS Diesel Turbocharged TD17996

S40 I 1.9 DI 03/1999→12/2003 V40 1.9 DI 03/1999→06/2004

V94190 I 7701 476 024  45°  H VAG96294B IE  HR599 S 
35.40 x 7.00 x 111.00  MB       38.30 x 7.00 x 12.06  

V94191 E 7701 476 025  45°  H   
32.60 x 7.00 x 110.80  MG         

n 8  81.00
B 4164 S 1587cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 80kW/109PS Petrol  TD5549

B 4164 S2 1587cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 80kW/109PS Petrol  TD13708

S40 I 1.6 09/1995→12/2003 V40 1.6 12/1995→06/2004

V95013 I 1320927  45°  H VAG96158 IE  HR5060 S 
30.10 x 6.00 x 99.00  MB       45.00 x 7.02 x 12.08  →1818168

V95014 E 1113189  45°     HR5076 S 
24.10 x 6.00 x 101.45  MD         1818169→
        HR5060 S 

n 9  81.00
B 17 2 K 1721cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 60kW/81PS Petrol  TD3991

B 18 E 1721cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 75kW/102PS Petrol SOHC TD3907

B 18 F 1721cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 70-75kW/95-102PS Petrol  TD3909

B 18 FP 1721cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 75kW/102PS Petrol  TD3910

340-360 1.7 08/1985→07/1991 440 K 1.7 08/1988→12/1996
480 Coupe 1.7 04/1986→07/1989 480 E Coupe 1.7 08/1987→07/1989

V91268 I 7701 463 081  30°  H VAG96057B IE  HR569 S 
38.10 x 8.00 x 111.50  MB       37.70 x 8.03 x 13.08  

V91319 E 7701 463 082  45°     
32.50 x 8.00 x 111.50  MD   cr      
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n 10  81.00
B 18 EP 1721cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 75kW/102PS Petrol  TD3908

B 18 FT 1721cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 88kW/120PS Petrol Turbocharged TD3911

440 K 1.7 09/1988→12/1996 440 K 1.7 Turbo 08/1988→12/1996
460 L 1.7 08/1989→07/1992 460 L 1.7 Turbo 08/1989→07/1996
480 E Coupe 1.7 08/1989→07/1996 480 E Coupe 1.7 Turbo 08/1987→07/1996

V91268 I 7701 463 081  30°  H VAG96057B E  HR569 S 
38.10 x 8.00 x 111.50  MB       37.70 x 8.03 x 13.08  HR805 S 
V91319 E 7701 463 082  45°     
32.50 x 8.00 x 111.50  MD   cr      

n 11  81.00
B 4184 SJ 1834cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 90kW/122PS Petrol  TD18000

B 4184 SM 1834cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 92kW/125PS Petrol  TD12329

S40 I 1.8 i 03/1998→12/2003 V40 1.8 i 03/1998→06/2004

V94043 I   45°  H VAG96158 IE  
31.00 x 7.00 x 104.10  MB   cr    45.00 x 7.02 x 12.08  

V94315 I 1397641-0  45°  H   
31.00 x 7.00 x 104.10  MB   cr      

V94044 E 1366882-7  45°  H   
27.00 x 7.00 x 103.30  MG   cr      

V94314 E 1366490  45° ss H   
27.00 x 7.00 x 103.30  ME   cr      

n 12  81.00
B 4194 T 1855cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 147kW/200PS Petrol Turbo Intercooled TD18003

B 4194 T2 1855cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 147kW/200PS Petrol Turbocharged TD18004

S40 I 1.9 T4 05/1997→07/2000 V40 1.9 T4 05/1997→07/2000

V94043 I   45°  H VAG96158 IE  HR5060 S 
31.00 x 7.00 x 104.10  MB   cr    45.00 x 7.02 x 12.08  HR5060 S 
V94315 I 1397641-0  45°  H   →1818168
31.00 x 7.00 x 104.10  MB   cr      HR5076 S 
V94044 E 1366882-7  45°  H   1818169→
27.00 x 7.00 x 103.30  MG   cr      

V94314 E 1366490  45° ss H   
27.00 x 7.00 x 103.30  ME   cr      

n 13  81.00
B 5202 S 1984cc 5 Cyl. 10 Valves 93kW/126PS Petrol  TD5143

850 2.0 08/1994→12/1996 S70 2.0 01/1997→11/2000
V70 I 2.0 01/1997→03/2000  

      VAG96299 IE  HR5030 S (2)
      39.50 x 7.00 x 11.99  
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n 14  81.00
B 5204 F 1984cc 5 Cyl. 20 Valves 107kW/145PS Petrol DOHC TD3971

B 5204 T 1984cc 5 Cyl. 20 Valves 103kW/140PS Petrol Turbocharged DOHC TD9893

B 5204 T2 1984cc 5 Cyl. 20 Valves 132kW/180PS Petrol Turbo Intercooled DOHC TD5554

B 5204 T3 1984cc 5 Cyl. 20 Valves 166kW/226PS Petrol Turbo Intercooled DOHC TD5553

B 5204 T4 1984cc 5 Cyl. 20 Valves 120kW/163PS Petrol Turbocharged DOHC TD11553

850 2.0 06/1991→12/1996 850 2.0 Turbo 02/1993→12/1996
C70 Convertible 2.0 03/1997→10/2005 C70 Convertible 2.0 T 03/1997→10/2005
C70 Coupe 2.0 03/1997→10/2005 C70 Coupe 2.0 T 03/1997→10/2005
C70 I  Coupe 2.0 T 03/2000→09/2002 C70 I Cabriolet Convertible 2.0 T 03/2000→10/2005
S70 2.0 01/1997→11/2000 S70 2.0 Turbo 01/1997→11/2000
S80 2.0 06/1998→07/2006 S80 2.0 T 06/1998→07/2006
V70 2.0 01/1997→03/2000 V70 2.0 Turbo 01/1997→03/2000
V70 2.0 Turbo AWD 01/1997→03/2000 V70 I 2.0 01/1997→03/2000
V70 I 2.0 Turbo 01/1997→03/2000  

V94043 I   45°  H VAG96158 IE  HR5030 S (2)
31.00 x 7.00 x 104.10  MB   cr    45.00 x 7.02 x 12.08  

V94315 I 1397641-0  45°  H   
31.00 x 7.00 x 104.10  MB   cr      

V94044 E 1366882-7  45°  H   
27.00 x 7.00 x 103.30  MG   cr      

V94314 E 1366490  45° ss H   
27.00 x 7.00 x 103.30  ME   cr      

n 15  81.00
B 5204 T5 1984cc 5 Cyl. 20 Valves 132kW/180PS Petrol Turbocharged TD18006

S60 2.0 T 09/2001→ S80 2.0 T 12/1999→07/2006
V70 II 2.0 T 07/2001→  

V95049 I   45°  H   
31.00 x 6.00 x 104.25  MB   cr      

V95050 E   45°  H   
27.00 x 6.00 x 103.35  MG         

n 16  81.00
B 5234 FT 2319cc 5 Cyl. 20 Valves 168kW/228PS Petrol Turbocharged TD3973

B 5234 T4 2319cc 5 Cyl. 20 Valves 176-184kW/239-250PS Petrol Turbo Intercooled TD17848

B 5234 T7 2319cc 5 Cyl. 20 Valves 195kW/265PS Petrol Turbo Intercooled TD19340

B 5234 T9 2319cc 5 Cyl. 20 Valves 180kW/245PS Petrol Turbocharged TD19284

850 2.3 T5 02/1993→12/1996 C70 I Cabriolet Convertible 2.3 T5 07/2002→10/2005
V70 II 2.3 Mk II 10/2000→09/2004 V70 II 2.3 T5 03/2000→

V94043 I   45°  H VAG96158 IE  HR5030 S (x2)
31.00 x 7.00 x 104.10  MB   cr    45.00 x 7.02 x 12.08  →1817652

V94315 I 1397641-0  45°  H   HR5076 S (x2)
31.00 x 7.00 x 104.10  MB   cr      1817653→

V94044 E 1366882-7  45°  H   HR5076 S (2)
27.00 x 7.00 x 103.30  MG   cr      HR5030 S (2)
V94314 E 1366490  45° ss H   
27.00 x 7.00 x 103.30  ME   cr      
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n 17  81.00
B 5234 T3 2319cc 5 Cyl. 20 Valves 176/184kW/239/250PS Petrol Turbo Intercooled TD5401

C70 I  Coupe 2.3 T-5 03/1997→09/2002 C70 I Cabriolet Convertible 2.3 T-5 03/1998→10/2005
S60 2.3 T5 11/2000→ S70 2.3 T-5 01/1997→11/2000
V70 I 2.3 T5 01/1997→03/2000 V70 I 2.3 T5 AWD 01/1997→03/2000
V70 II 2.3 T5 03/2000→  

V95049 I   45°  H   HR5030 S (x2)
31.00 x 6.00 x 104.25  MB   cr      →1817652

V95050 E   45°  H   HR5076 S (x2)
27.00 x 6.00 x 103.35  MG         1817653→

n 18  81.00
B 5244 T5 2401cc 5 Cyl. 20 Valves 191kW/260PS Petrol Turbo Intercooled TD18547

S60 2.4 AWD 02/2004→ S60 2.4 T5 04/2004→
V70 II 2.4 T5 04/2004→  

V95049 I   45°  H   
31.00 x 6.00 x 104.25  MB   cr      

V95050 E   45°  H   
27.00 x 6.00 x 103.35  MG         

n 19  81.00
D 5244 T 2401cc 5 Cyl. 20 Valves 120kW/163PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD16325

D 5244 T2 2401cc V5 Cyl. 20 Valves 96-120kW/131-163PS Diesel Turbocharged TD17990

D 5244 T5 2401cc 5 Cyl. 20 Valves 120kW/163PS Diesel Turbocharged TD20833

S60 2.4 D 12/2001→ S60 2.4 D5 07/2001→
S80 2.4 D 10/2001→07/2006 S80 2.4 D5 08/2001→07/2006
S80 II 2.4 D 03/2006→ V70 II 2.4 D 12/2001→
V70 II 2.4 D5 08/2001→ V70 II 2.4 D5 AWD 03/2003→
XC 90 2.4 D5 10/2002→ XC70 Cross country 2.4 D5 XC AWD 09/2002→

V98093 I 8631650  45°     
28.80 x 6.00 x 98.10  MB         

V98094 E 8631651  45° ss    
26.20 x 6.00 x 97.80  MG         

n 20  81.00
D 5252 T 2461cc 5 Cyl. 10 Valves 103kW/140PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled SOHC TD5145

850 2.5 TDI 08/1995→12/1996 S70 2.5 TDI 01/1997→11/2000
S80 2.5 TDI 01/1999→07/2006 V70 2.5 TDI 11/1996→
V70 2.5 TDi AWD Mk I 11/1996→05/2000  

V94010 I   45° Y H VAG92061B IE  HR805 S 
36.00 x 8.00 x 96.80  MB       36.70 x 8.00 x 12.08  

V94150 I 918 6565  45° ss    
36.00 x 8.00 x 96.80  MD         

V94011 E 046 109 611F  45° ss    
31.50 x 7.95 x 96.85  MG         
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n 21  81.00
B 6254 S 2473cc 6 Cyl. 24 Valves 125kW/170PS Petrol  TD5154

960 II 2.5 07/1994→12/1996  

V94043 I   45°  H VAG96158 IE  HR5030 S (2)
31.00 x 7.00 x 104.10  MB   cr    45.00 x 7.02 x 12.08  

V94315 I 1397641-0  45°  H   
31.00 x 7.00 x 104.10  MB   cr      

V94044 E 1366882-7  45°  H   
27.00 x 7.00 x 103.30  MG   cr      

V94314 E 1366490  45° ss H   
27.00 x 7.00 x 103.30  ME   cr      

n 22  81.00
B 6284 T 2783cc 4 Cyl. 24 Valves 200kW/272PS Petrol Turbo Intercooled TD9828

S80 2.8 T6 05/1998→07/2006  

V95049 I   45°  H   
31.00 x 6.00 x 104.25  MB   cr      

V95050 E   45°  H   
27.00 x 6.00 x 103.35  MG         

n 23  82.70
B 18 U 1794cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 66kW/89PS Petrol  TD3914

440 K 1.8 08/1991→12/1996 460 L 1.8 08/1991→07/1996

V94038 I 7701 466 606  45°  H VAG96057B IE  HR805 S 
40.20 x 8.00 x 107.00  MB       37.70 x 8.03 x 13.08  

V94039 E 7701 466 607  45°  H   
32.60 x 8.00 x 107.00  MG         

n 24  82.70
B 20 F 1998cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 80-85kW/108-115PS Petrol  TD3924

440 K 2.0 08/1992→07/1996 460 L 2.0 08/1992→07/1996
480 E Coupe 2.0 08/1992→09/1995  

V94038 I 7701 466 606  45°  H VAG96057B IE  HR805 S 
40.20 x 8.00 x 107.00  MB       37.70 x 8.03 x 13.08  

V94039 E 7701 466 607  45°  H   
32.60 x 8.00 x 107.00  MG         

n 25  83.00
B 4184 S 1731cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 85kW/116PS Petrol  TD5152

B 4184 S3 1731cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 85kW/116PS Petrol  TD13748

S40 I 1.8 07/1995→08/1999 V40 1.8 07/1995→08/1999

V94043 I   45°  H VAG96158 IE  HR5060 S 
31.00 x 7.00 x 104.10  MB   cr    45.00 x 7.02 x 12.08  →1818168

V94315 I 1397641-0  45°  H   HR5076 S 
31.00 x 7.00 x 104.10  MB   cr      1818169→

V94044 E 1366882-7  45°  H   HR5060 S 
27.00 x 7.00 x 103.30  MG   cr      

V94314 E 1366490  45° ss H   
27.00 x 7.00 x 103.30  ME   cr      
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n 26  83.00
B 4184 S2 1783cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 90kW/122PS Petrol  TD13729

S40 I 1.8 03/1999→12/2003 V40 1.8 03/1999→06/2004

V94043 I   45°  H VAG96158 IE  HR5060 S 
31.00 x 7.00 x 104.10  MB   cr    45.00 x 7.02 x 12.08  →1818168
Eng.→1818169      Eng.→1818169  HR5076 S 
V94315 I 1397641-0  45°  H   1818169→
31.00 x 7.00 x 104.10  MB   cr      
Eng.→1818169        

V95049 I   45°  H   
31.00 x 6.00 x 104.25  MB   cr      
Eng.1818170→        

V94044 E 1366882-7  45°  H   
27.00 x 7.00 x 103.30  MG   cr      
Eng.→1818169        

V94314 E 1366490  45° ss H   
27.00 x 7.00 x 103.30  ME   cr      
Eng.→1818169        

V95050 E   45°  H   
27.00 x 6.00 x 103.35  MG         
Eng.1818170→        

n 27  83.00
B 4184 S9 1783cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 88-90kW/120-122PS Petrol  TD17998

S40 I 1.8 03/1999→12/2003 V40 1.8 03/1999→06/2004

V94043 I   45°  H VAG96158 IE  HR5060 S 
31.00 x 7.00 x 104.10  MB   cr    45.00 x 7.02 x 12.08  →1818168

V94315 I 1397641-0  45°  H   HR5076 S 
31.00 x 7.00 x 104.10  MB   cr      1818169→

V94044 E 1366882-7  45°  H   
27.00 x 7.00 x 103.30  MG   cr      

V94314 E 1366490  45° ss H   
27.00 x 7.00 x 103.30  ME   cr      

n 28  83.00
B 4184 S11 1798cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 92kW/125PS Petrol  TD18022

C30 1.8 10/2006→ S40 II 1.8 04/2004→
V50 1.8 04/2004→  

V94693 I 8694781  45°  H   HR5060 S 
32.50 x 5.50 x 103.40  MB         →1818168

V98030 I   45°     HR5076 S 
32.50 x 5.50 x 103.40  MB         1818169→

V94694 E 8694780  45°     
28.00 x 5.50 x 104.60  MD         
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n 29  83.00
B 4204 S 1948cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 100kW/136PS Petrol Turbocharged TD5153

B 4204 S2 1948cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 100kW/136PS Petrol  TD17999

B 4204 T 1948cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 118kW/160PS Petrol Turbo Intercooled TD11287

B 4204 T2 1948cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 118-121kW/160-165PS Petrol Turbocharged TD18005

B 4204 T3 1948cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 120-121kW/163-165PS Petrol  TD18001

B 4204 T5 1948cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 147kW/200PS Petrol Turbocharged TD18002

S40 I 2.0 07/1995→12/2003 S40 I 2.0 T 10/1997→06/2001
S40 I 2.0 T4 07/2000→12/2003 V40 2.0 07/1995→06/2004
V40 2.0 T 10/1997→06/2001 V40 2.0 T4 07/2000→06/2004

V94043 I   45°  H VAG96158 IE  HR5060 S 
31.00 x 7.00 x 104.10  MB   cr    45.00 x 7.02 x 12.08  →1818168

V94315 I 1397641-0  45°  H   HR5076 S 
31.00 x 7.00 x 104.10  MB   cr      1818169→

V94044 E 1366882-7  45°  H   
27.00 x 7.00 x 103.30  MG   cr      

V94314 E 1366490  45° ss H   
27.00 x 7.00 x 103.30  ME   cr      

n 30  83.00
B 5244 S 2435cc 5 Cyl. 20 Valves 125kW/170PS Petrol  TD11552

C70 I 2.5 05/1999→09/2002 C70 I  Coupe 2.5 05/1999→09/2002
S40 II 2.4 01/2004→ S60 2.4 11/2000→
S70 2.4 01/1997→11/2000 S70 2.4 AWD 04/1999→09/2000
S80 2.4 01/1999→07/2006 V50 2.4 04/2004→
V70 II 2.4 03/2000→  

V94043 I   45°  H VAG96158 IE  HR5030 S (x2)
31.00 x 7.00 x 104.10  MB   cr    45.00 x 7.02 x 12.08  →1817652
Eng.→1817725;1718724;1817652     Eng.→1817725;1718724;1817652 HR5076 S (x2)
V94315 I 1397641-0  45°  H   1817653→
31.00 x 7.00 x 104.10  MB   cr      
Eng.→1817725;1718724;1817652        

V95049 I   45°  H   
31.00 x 6.00 x 104.25  MB   cr      
Eng.1817726;1718725;1817653→        

V94044 E 1366882-7  45°  H   
27.00 x 7.00 x 103.30  MG   cr      
Eng.→1817725;1718724;1817652        

V94314 E 1366490  45° ss H   
27.00 x 7.00 x 103.30  ME   cr      
Eng.→1817725;1718724;1817652        

V95050 E   45°  H   
27.00 x 6.00 x 103.35  MG         
Eng.1817726;1718725;1817653→        
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n 31  83.00
B 5244 S2 2435cc 5 Cyl. 20 Valves 103kW/140PS Petrol  TD9847

B 5244 S4 2435cc 5 Cyl. 20 Valves 125kW/170PS Petrol  TD19285

B 5254 S 2435cc 5 Cyl. 20 Valves 125/142kW/170/193PS Petrol  TD5147

B 5254 T 2435cc 5 Cyl. 20 Valves 142/154kW/193/210PS Petrol Turbo Intercooled TD9366

850 2.5 08/1991→12/1996 850 2.5 AWD 04/1996→12/1996
C30 2.4 i 10/2006→ C70 I  Coupe 2.5 05/1999→09/2002
C70 I Cabriolet Convertible 2.5 T 03/1998→10/2005 C70 I Cabriolet Convertible 2.5 06/1998→10/2005
C70 I Coupe 2.5 03/1999→09/2002 C70 II Cabriolet Convertible 2.4 i 03/2006→
S60 2.4 11/2000→ S70 2.4 01/1997→11/2000
S70 2.4 AWD 04/1999→09/2000 S70 2.4 Blu-Fuel 07/1997→09/2000
S70 2.4 Turbo 01/1997→11/2000 S70 2.5 06/1998→11/2000
S80 2.4 01/1999→07/2006 V70 I 2.4 01/1997→05/2000
V70 I 2.5 06/1998→03/2000 V70 II 2.4 03/2000→

V94043 I   45°  H VAG96158 IE  HR5030 S (x2)
31.00 x 7.00 x 104.10  MB   cr    45.00 x 7.02 x 12.08  →1817652

V94315 I 1397641-0  45°  H   HR5076 S (x2)
31.00 x 7.00 x 104.10  MB   cr      1817653→

V94044 E 1366882-7  45°  H   
27.00 x 7.00 x 103.30  MG   cr      

V94314 E 1366490  45° ss H   
27.00 x 7.00 x 103.30  ME   cr      

n 32  83.00
B 5244 S5 2435cc 5 Cyl. 20 Valves 103kW/140PS Petrol  TD18249

B 5244 SG 2435cc 5 Cyl. 20 Valves 103kW/140PS Petrol  TD12328

B 5244 SG2 2435cc 5 Cyl. 20 Valves 103kW/140PS Petrol  TD17992

B 5244 T3 2435cc 5 Cyl. 20 Valves 147kW/200PS Petrol Turbo Intercooled TD15008

C70 II Convertible 2.4 03/2006→ S40 II 2.4 01/2004→
S60 2.4 T 11/2000→ S60 2.4 T AWD 11/2001→
S70 2.4 08/1999→11/2000 S70 2.4 Blu-Fuel 07/1997→09/2000
S80 2.4 T 06/2000→07/2006 S80 2.4 T5 AWD 04/2000→09/2003
V50 2.4 04/2004→ V70 I 2.4 08/1999→05/2000
V70 II 2.4 T 03/2000→ V70 II 2.4 T AWD 09/2001→
XC70 Cross Country 2.4 T XC AWD 03/2000→09/2002  

V95049 I   45°  H   HR5030 S (x2)
31.00 x 6.00 x 104.25  MB   cr      →1817652

V95050 E   45°  H   HR5076 S (x2)
27.00 x 6.00 x 103.35  MG         1817653→

n 33  83.00
B 5252 2435cc 5 Cyl. 10 Valves 105kW/143PS Petrol  TD5144

850 2.5 06/1991→07/1994  

      VAG96299 IE  HR5030 S (2)
      39.50 x 7.00 x 11.99  
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n 34  83.00
B 5254 F 2435cc 5 Cyl. 20 Valves 125kW/170PS Petrol  TD19266

V94043 I   45°  H VAG96158 IE  
31.00 x 7.00 x 104.10  MB   cr    45.00 x 7.02 x 12.08  

V94315 I 1397641-0  45°  H   
31.00 x 7.00 x 104.10  MB   cr      

V94044 E 1366882-7  45°  H   
27.00 x 7.00 x 103.30  MG   cr      

V94314 E 1366490  45° ss H   
27.00 x 7.00 x 103.30  ME   cr      

n 35  83.00
B 5254 T2 2521cc 5 Cyl. 20 Valves 154kW/210PS Petrol Turbo Intercooled TD17991

B 5254 T4 2521cc 5 Cyl. 20 Valves 220kW/300PS Petrol Turbocharged TD18248

B 5254 T6 2521cc 5 Cyl. 20 Valves 147kW/200PS Petrol Turbo Intercooled TD20985

S60 2.5 T 02/2004→ S60 R 2.5 T AWD 03/2003→
S80 2.5 T 03/2003→07/2006 S80 2.5 T AWD 07/2003→07/2006
S80 II 2.5 T 03/2006→ V70 II 2.5 R Sport Mk II 12/2002→
V70 II 2.5 T 04/2004→ V70 II 2.5 T AWD 09/2002→
V70 II R 2.5 T AWD 03/2003→ XC 90 2.5 T 10/2002→
XC70 Cross Country 2.5 T XC AWD 09/2002→  

V94043 I   45°  H VAG96158 IE  HR5076 S (2)
31.00 x 7.00 x 104.10  MB   cr    45.00 x 7.02 x 12.08  

V94315 I 1397641-0  45°  H   
31.00 x 7.00 x 104.10  MB   cr      

V94044 E 1366882-7  45°  H   
27.00 x 7.00 x 103.30  MG   cr      

V94314 E 1366490  45° ss H   
27.00 x 7.00 x 103.30  ME   cr      

n 36  83.00
B 5254 T3 2521cc 5 Cyl. 20 Valves 162kW/220PS Petrol Turbocharged TD18250

B 5254 T7 2521cc 5 Cyl. 20 Valves 169kW/230PS Petrol Turbocharged TD20963

C30 T5 10/2006→ C70 II Cabriolet T5 03/2007→
C70 II Convertible T5 03/2006→ S40 II T5 01/2004→
S40 II T5 AWD 04/2004→ V50 T5 04/2004→
V50 T5 AWD 04/2004→  

V95049 I   45°  H   
31.00 x 6.00 x 104.25  MB   cr      

V95050 E   45°  H   
27.00 x 6.00 x 103.35  MG         

n 37  83.00
B 6294 T 2922cc V6 Cyl. 24 Valves 200kW/272PS Petrol  TD17994

S80 3.0 T6 06/2001→07/2006 XC90 T6 10/2002→

V95049 I   45°  H   
31.00 x 6.00 x 104.25  MB   cr      

V95050 E   45°  H   
27.00 x 6.00 x 103.35  MG         
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n 38  83.00
B 6304 F 2922cc 6 Cyl. 24 Valves 150kW/204PS Petrol  TD5042

B 6304 G 2922cc 6 Cyl. 24 Valves 150kW/204PS Petrol  TD5402

B 6304 S 2922cc 6 Cyl. 24 Valves 150kW/204PS Petrol  TD5555

B 6304 S3 2922cc 6 Cyl. 24 Valves 150kW/204PS Petrol  TD9827

960 2.9 08/1990→07/1994 S80 2.9 05/1998→07/2006
S90 2.9 01/1997→05/1998 V90 2.9 01/1997→12/1998

V94043 I   45°  H VAG96158 IE  HR5030 S (x2)
31.00 x 7.00 x 104.10  MB   cr    45.00 x 7.02 x 12.08  →1818168

V94315 I 1397641-0  45°  H   HR5076 S (x2)
31.00 x 7.00 x 104.10  MB   cr      1818169→

V94044 E 1366882-7  45°  H   
27.00 x 7.00 x 103.30  MG   cr      

V94314 E 1366490  45° ss H   
27.00 x 7.00 x 103.30  ME   cr      

n 39  85.00
D 4204 T 1998cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 100kW/136PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD18993

C30 2.0 D 10/2006→ S40 II 2.0 D Mk II 01/2004→
V50 2.0 D 04/2004→ V70 III 2.0 D Mk III 10/2007→

V94490 I 0948.A3  45° Y H   
29.80 x 6.00 x 105.00  MB   cr      

V94491 E 8659744  45° ss H   
25.00 x 6.00 x 105.00  MG   cr      

n 40  87.50
B 4204 S3 1999cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 107kW/146PS Petrol  TD19659

C30 2.0 10/2006→ S40 II 2.0 10/2006→
V50 2.0 10/2006→ V70 III 2.0 10/2007→

V98032 I 1324132  45°     
35.00 x 5.50 x 103.40  MB         

V98033 E 1324131  45°     
30.00 x 5.50 x 104.60  ME         

n 41  88.00
B 27 A 2664cc V6 Cyl. 12 Valves 92kW/125PS Petrol  TD3958

B 27 E 2664cc V6 Cyl. 12 Valves 103-109kW/140-148PS Petrol  TD3959

260 2.7 08/1974→07/1982  

V90371 I 7701 460 147  30°  H VAG92337 IE  
44.00 x 8.00 x 112.00  MB       51.00 x 8.00 x 13.30  
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n 42  88.90
B 19 A 1986cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 65-71kW/88-97PS Petrol  TD3915

B 200 E 1986cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 82-87kW/112-118PS Petrol  TD3925

B 200 ET 1986cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 118kW/160PS Petrol Turbo Intercooled TD3926

B 200 F 1986cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 82kW/111PS Petrol  TD3927

B 200 K 1986cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 70-77kW/95-105PS Petrol  TD3930

240 2.0 08/1976→12/1993 340-360 2.0 08/1980→07/1990
740 2.0 01/1985→08/1992 740 2.0 Turbo 05/1985→08/1990
940 2.0 01/1992→07/1994  

V35039 I 463395-4  45°  H VAG50985 I  HR641 S 
44.15 x 7.97 x 110.74  MB   cr    52.00 x 8.05 x 13.53  

V35040 E 463526-4  45°  H VAG50986 E  
35.15 x 7.94 x 110.90  MG   cr    59.20 x 8.02 x 13.51  

      VAG92234 E  
      52.00 x 8.02 x 13.52  

n 43  88.90
B 19 K 1986cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 71kW/97PS Petrol  TD19335

B 200 FT 1986cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 105-114kW/143-155PS Petrol Turbo Intercooled TD3928

B 200 G 1986cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 80-89kW/109-121PS Petrol  TD3929

240 2.0 09/1978→12/1984 740 2.0 08/1985→07/1992
940 2.0 Turbo 08/1990→07/1995 940 II 2.0 Turbo 04/1996→10/1998

V35039 I 463395-4  45°  H VAG50985 I  HR641 S 
44.15 x 7.97 x 110.74  MB   cr    52.00 x 8.05 x 13.53  

V35040 E 463526-4  45°  H VAG92234 E  
35.15 x 7.94 x 110.90  MG   cr    52.00 x 8.02 x 13.52  

n 44  88.90
B 204 E 1986cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 100-103kW/136-140PS Petrol  TD3931

B 204 FT 1986cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 147kW/200PS Petrol Turbo Intercooled TD3932

740 2.0 16V 09/1987→08/1990 740 2.0 GLE 09/1987→08/1990
940 2.0 09/1990→09/1993 940 2.0 GL 09/1990→04/1992
940 II 2.0 10/1994→05/1997 960 2.0 08/1990→09/1993

V94041 I 1378473-1  45°  H VAG96037 IE  HR599 S 
32.50 x 7.00 x 122.45  MG   cr    55.00 x 7.00 x 12.10  

V94312 I 1378473-1  45°  H   
32.50 x 7.00 x 122.50  MG   cr      

V94040 E 1378474-9  45° ss H   
35.10 x 7.98 x 111.10  ME   cr      

V94313 E 1378474-9  45° ss H   
29.50 x 7.00 x 122.30  MG   cr      

D

B C

E

G F

H

J

K

OE MAT.B x C x D E x F x G H x J x K (      )



883

VOLVO CAR

n 45  88.90
B 20 A 1998cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 60kW/81PS Petrol  TD3919

B 20 B 1998cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 73-74kW/100-101PS Petrol  TD3920

140 2.0 08/1968→07/1974 140 2.0 S 08/1968→07/1974
240 2.0 08/1974→07/1976 P121 2.0 11/1968→05/1971
P122 2.0 11/1968→05/1971  

V35039 I 463395-4  45°  H VAG50985 I  
44.15 x 7.97 x 110.74  MB   cr    52.00 x 8.05 x 13.53  

V35040 E 463526-4  45°  H VAG50986 E  
35.15 x 7.94 x 110.90  MG   cr    59.20 x 8.02 x 13.51  

      VAG92234 E  
      52.00 x 8.02 x 13.52  

n 46  88.90
B 30 E 2979cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 118kW/160PS Petrol  TD3968

164 2.9 08/1972→07/1974  

V34587 I   45°   VAG50985 I  
44.14 x 7.97 x 116.89  MB       52.00 x 8.05 x 13.53  

      VAG50986 E  
      59.20 x 8.02 x 13.51  

      VAG92234 E  
      52.00 x 8.02 x 13.52  

n 47  91.00
B 28 A 2849cc V6 Cyl. 12 Valves 108/114kW/147/155PS Petrol  TD3962

B 28 E 2849cc V6 Cyl. 12 Valves 108/114kW/147/155PS Petrol  TD3963

B 28 F 2849cc V6 Cyl. 12 Valves 108/114kW/147/155PS Petrol  TD3964

260 2.8 08/1980→07/1982 760 2.8 01/1982→12/1987
760 2.8  (704, 764) 08/1981→07/1988 760 2.8  (765) 05/1986→08/1990

V90371 I 7701 460 147  30°  H VAG92337 IE  
44.00 x 8.00 x 112.00  MB       51.00 x 8.00 x 13.30  

n 48  91.00
B 280 E 2849cc V6 Cyl. 12 Valves 108/122kW/146/165PS Petrol  TD3965

760 2.8  (704, 764) 08/1981→07/1988 760 2.8  (765) 08/1986→08/1990

V90371 I 7701 460 147  30°  H VAG96056B E  
44.00 x 8.00 x 112.00  MB       45.00 x 8.03 x 13.07  

      VAG92337 IE  
      51.00 x 8.00 x 13.30  
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n 49  92.00
B 21 A 2127cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 71-80kW/97-108PS Petrol  TD3934

B 21 E 2127cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 90kW/122PS Petrol  TD3935

B 21 ET 2127cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 114kW/155PS Petrol Turbocharged TD3936

B 21 F 2127cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 80kW/109PS Petrol  TD3937

240 2.1 08/1974→07/1984 240 2.1 Turbo 08/1980→07/1985
340-360 2.1 08/1981→07/1982  

V35039 I 463395-4  45°  H VAG50985 I  HR641 S 
44.15 x 7.97 x 110.74  MB   cr    52.00 x 8.05 x 13.53  

V35040 E 463526-4  45°  H VAG50986 E  
35.15 x 7.94 x 110.90  MG   cr    59.20 x 8.02 x 13.51  

      VAG92234 E  
      52.00 x 8.02 x 13.52  

n 50  96.00
B 23 A 2316cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 78-84kW/106-114PS Petrol  TD3941

B 23 E 2316cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 91-103kW/124-140PS Petrol  TD3942

B 23 ET 2316cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 127kW/172PS Petrol Turbocharged TD3943

B 230 E 2316cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 96-98kW/131-133PS Petrol  TD5038

B 230 ET 2316cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 134kW/182PS Petrol Turbo Intercooled TD3947

B 230 F 2316cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 81-100kW/110-136PS Petrol  TD3948

B 230 FB 2316cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 96kW/131PS Petrol  TD5157

B 230 FD 2316cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 85-96kW/116-131PS Petrol  TD3949

B 230 FK 2316cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 99kW/135PS Petrol Turbocharged TD5156

B 230 FT 2316cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 115-151kW/156-205PS Petrol Turbocharged TD3950

B 230 FT+ 2316cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 140kW/190PS Petrol Turbocharged TD5361

B 230 G 2316cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 94-96kW/128-131PS Petrol  TD3951

B 230 GT 2316cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 121kW/165PS Petrol Turbo Intercooled TD5039

240 2.3 08/1978→07/1992 240 2.3 i 08/1986→07/1993
740 2.3 08/1983→07/1992 740 2.3 Turbo 08/1985→08/1991
760 2.3 01/1988→07/1992 760 2.3 Turbo 08/1984→08/1990
760 2.3 Turbo (704) 08/1982→07/1984 940 2.3 08/1990→12/1994
940 2.3 Turbo 08/1990→07/1994 940 II 2.3 08/1994→10/1998
940 II 2.3 ti 01/1995→10/1998 940 II 2.3 Turbo 08/1994→10/1998
960 2.3 Turbo 09/1990→08/1993  

V35039 I 463395-4  45°  H VAG50985 I  HR641 S 
44.15 x 7.97 x 110.74  MB   cr    52.00 x 8.05 x 13.53  

V35040 E 463526-4  45°  H VAG50986 E  
35.15 x 7.94 x 110.90  MG   cr    59.20 x 8.02 x 13.51  

      VAG92234 E  
      52.00 x 8.02 x 13.52  

n 51  96.00
B 230 K 2316cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 85kW/116PS Petrol  TD3955

240 2.3 08/1986→12/1988 740 2.3 09/1985→07/1990

V91330 E 1336291-8  45°   VAG50985 I  HR641 S 
35.10 x 7.95 x 119.85  MD   cr    52.00 x 8.05 x 13.53  

      VAG50986 E  
      59.20 x 8.02 x 13.51  

      VAG92234 E  
      52.00 x 8.02 x 13.52  
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n 52  96.00
B 234 F 2316cc 4 Cyl. 16 Valves 111-117kW/151-159PS Petrol  TD3956

740 2.3 08/1987→08/1992 940 2.3 08/1990→07/1991

V94274 E 1317792-8  45°   VAG96037 IE  HR599 S 
31.50 x 7.00 x 122.30  MD   cr    55.00 x 7.00 x 12.10  
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Engine Index • Indice des moteurs • Indice de motores
Indice per motore • Motorverzeichnis

ccm 9x x

VOLVO COMMERCIAL

4.236 98.48 3866 4 8 Diesel 4
D7A/D7B 104.78 6725 6 12 Diesel 7
D7A285 104.78 6725 6 12 Diesel 8
D7B230 104.78 6725 6 12 Diesel 8
D7B260 104.78 6725 6 12 Diesel 8
D7C215 107.00 7300 6 12 Diesel 12
D7C250 107.00 7300 6 12 Diesel 12
D7C290 107.00 7300 6 12 Diesel 12
D7C310 107.00 7300 6 24 Diesel 12
D9A260 120.00 9364 6 24 Diesel 13
D9A300 120.00 9364 6 24 Diesel 13
D9A340 120.00 9364 6 24 Diesel 13
D9A380 120.00 9364 6 24 Diesel 13
D9B260 120.00 9364 6 24 Diesel 14
D9B300 120.00 9364 6 24 Diesel 14
D9B310 120.00 9364 6 24 Diesel 14
D9B340 120.00 9364 6 24 Diesel 14
D9B360 120.00 9364 6 24 Diesel 14
D9B380 120.00 9364 6 24 Diesel 14
D12A340 131.00 12130 6 24 Diesel 20
D12A380 131.00 12130 6 24 Diesel 20
D12A420 131.00 12130 6 24 Diesel 20
D12C340 131.00 12130 6 24 Diesel 21
D12C380 131.00 12130 6 24 Diesel 21
D12C420 131.00 12130 6 24 Diesel 21
D12C460 131.00 12130 6 24 Diesel 21
D12D340 131.00 12130 6 24 Diesel 21
D12D380 131.00 12130 6 24 Diesel 21
D12D420 131.00 12130 6 24 Diesel 21
D12D460 131.00 12130 6 24 Diesel 21
D12D500 131.00 12130 6 24 Diesel 21
D 16A 144.00 16125 6 12 Diesel 23
D16A470 144.00 16125 6 24 Diesel 23
D16A520 144.00 16125 6 24 Diesel 23
D16B520 144.00 16120 6 24 Diesel 22
D 60 98.43 5480 6 12 Diesel 2
D 70 A 104.78 6725 6 12 Diesel 5
D 70 B 104.78 6725 6 12 Diesel 5
D 70 B 104.78 6725 6 12 Diesel 6
D100BHC 120.64 9600 6 12 Diesel 15
D100BRC 120.64 9600 6 12 Diesel 15
HD 100 D 120.64 9600 6 12 Diesel 15
MD 100A 120.64 9600 6 12 Diesel 16
TAMD 120 B 130.17 11977 6 12 Diesel 18
TD 41 G 92.00 3590 6 12 Diesel 1
TD 60 A 98.43 5480 6 12 Diesel 2
TD 60 B 98.43 5480 6 12 Diesel 2
TD 60 C 98.43 5480 6 12 Diesel 2
TD 61 F 98.43 5480 6 12 Diesel 2
TD 61 G 98.43 5480 6 12 Diesel 2
TD 61 GA 98.43 5480 6 12 Diesel 2
TD 61 GB 98.43 5480 6 12 Diesel 2
TD 61 GC 98.43 5480 6 12 Diesel 2
TD 61 GS 98.43 5480 6 12 Diesel 2
TD 63 E 98.43 5480 6 12 Diesel 3
TD 63 ES 98.43 5480 6 12 Diesel 3
TD 70 A 104.78 6725 6 12 Diesel 5
TD 70 B 104.78 6725 6 12 Diesel 9
TD 70 CHC 104.78 6725 6 12 Diesel 10
TD 70 CR C 104.78 6725 6 12 Diesel 10
TD 70 E 104.78 6725 6 12 Diesel 11
TD 70 F 104.78 6725 6 12 Diesel 11
TD 70 FS 104.78 6725 6 12 Diesel 11
TD 70 G 104.78 6725 6 12 Diesel 11
TD 70 H 104.78 6725 6 12 Diesel 11
TD 70 HA 104.78 6725 6 12 Diesel 11
TD 71 F 104.78 6725 6 12 Diesel 11
TD 71 FD 104.78 6725 6 12 Diesel 10
TD 71 FQ 104.78 6725 6 12 Diesel 11
TD 71 FSQ 104.78 6725 6 12 Diesel 10
TD 73 E 104.78 6725 6 12 Diesel 8
TD 73 ES 104.78 6725 6 12 Diesel 8
TD 100 A 120.64 9600 6 12 Diesel 17
TD 100 B 120.64 9600 6 12 Diesel 17
TD 100 G 120.64 9600 6 12 Diesel 15
TD 100 GA 120.64 9600 6 12 Diesel 17
TD 101 F 120.64 9600 6 12 Diesel 16
TD 101 FA 120.64 9600 6 12 Diesel 16
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TD 101 FC 120.64 9600 6 12 Diesel 16
TD 101 FD 120.64 9600 6 12 Diesel 16
TD 101 G 120.64 9600 6 12 Diesel 16
TD 101 GA 120.64 9600 6 12 Diesel 16
TD 102 F 120.64 9600 6 12 Diesel 16
TD 102 FBQ 120.64 9600 6 12 Diesel 16
TD 102 FD 120.64 9600 6 12 Diesel 16
TD 102 FDQ 120.64 9600 6 12 Diesel 16
TD 102 FF 120.64 9600 6 12 Diesel 16
TD 102 FH 120.64 9600 6 12 Diesel 16
TD 102 FL 120.64 9600 6 12 Diesel 16
TD 102 FM 120.64 9600 6 12 Diesel 16
TD 103 E 120.64 9600 6 12 Diesel 16
TD 103 EA 120.64 9600 6 12 Diesel 16
TD 103 ES 120.64 9600 6 12 Diesel 16
TD 120 A 130.17 11980 6 12 Diesel 19
TD 120 C 130.17 11980 6 12 Diesel 19
TD 120 D 130.17 11980 6 12 Diesel 19
TD 120 E 130.17 11980 6 12 Diesel 19
TD 120 F 130.17 11980 6 12 Diesel 19
TD 120 FC 130.17 11980 6 12 Diesel 19
TD 120 G 130.17 11980 6 12 Diesel 19
TD 120 GA 130.17 11980 6 12 Diesel 19
TD 120 GG 130.17 11977 6 12 Diesel 18
TD 121 F 130.17 11980 6 12 Diesel 19
TD 121 FD 130.17 11980 6 12 Diesel 19
TD 121 G 130.17 11980 6 12 Diesel 19
TD 121 GD 130.17 11980 6 12 Diesel 19
TD 122 130.17 11980 6 12 Diesel 19
TD 122 F 130.17 11980 6 12 Diesel 19
TD 122 FA 130.17 11980 6 12 Diesel 19
TD 122 FH 130.17 11980 6 12 Diesel 19
TD 122 FK 130.17 11980 6 12 Diesel 19
TD 122 FL 130.17 11980 6 12 Diesel 19
TD 122 FR 130.17 11980 6 12 Diesel 19
TD 122 FS 130.17 11980 6 12 Diesel 19
TD 123 E 130.17 11980 6 12 Diesel 19
TD 123 ES 130.17 11980 6 12 Diesel 19
TD 162 F 144.00 16125 6 24 Diesel 23
TD 162 FJ 144.00 16125 6 24 Diesel 23
TD 162 FL 144.00 16125 6 24 Diesel 23
TD 162 FS 144.00 16125 6 24 Diesel 23
TD 163 ES 144.00 16125 6 24 Diesel 23
THD 100 A/B 120.64 9600 6 12 Diesel 17
THD 100 D 120.64 9600 6 12 Diesel 16
THD 100 DC 120.64 9600 6 12 Diesel 16
THD 100 DC 120.64 9600 6 12 Diesel 17
THD 100 DD 120.64 9600 6 12 Diesel 16
THD 100 DD 120.64 9600 6 12 Diesel 17
THD 100 E 120.64 9600 6 12 Diesel 16
THD 100 EA 120.64 9600 6 12 Diesel 16
THD 100 EB 120.64 9600 6 12 Diesel 16
THD 100 EC 120.64 9600 6 12 Diesel 16
THD 100 ED 120.64 9600 6 12 Diesel 16
THD 100 EE 120.64 9600 6 12 Diesel 16
THD 100 EK 120.64 9600 6 12 Diesel 16
THD 101 G 120.64 9600 6 12 Diesel 16
THD 101 GB 120.64 9600 6 12 Diesel 16
THD 101 GC 120.64 9600 6 12 Diesel 16
THD 101 GD 120.64 9600 6 12 Diesel 16
THD 101 KB 120.64 9600 6 12 Diesel 15
THD 101 KC 120.64 9600 6 12 Diesel 16
THD 101 KE 120.64 9600 6 12 Diesel 16
THD 102 KA 120.64 9600 6 12 Diesel 16
THD 102 KB 120.64 9600 6 12 Diesel 16
THD 102 KD 120.64 9600 6 12 Diesel 16
THD 102 KF 120.64 9600 6 12 Diesel 16
TID 120 F 130.17 11977 6 12 Diesel 18



889

VOLVO COMMERCIAL

n 1  92.00
TD 41 G 3590cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 82-91kW/111-124PS Diesel Turbocharged TD9218

FL 4 FL 408 02/1986→10/1989  

V94781 I 838637  30°  H   
39.00 x 8.00 x 126.50  MG   cr      

V94782 E 839638  45°  H   
37.00 x 8.00 x 126.50  MG   cr      

n 2  98.43
D 60 5480cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 88kW/120PS Diesel  TD9146

TD 60 A 5480cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 132kW/180PS Diesel Turbocharged TD9095

TD 60 A 5480cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 132kW/180PS Diesel Turbocharged FM3691

TD 60 B 5480cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 128-132kW/174-180PS Diesel Turbocharged TD9096

TD 60 C 5480cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 108-113kW/147-154PS Diesel Turbocharged TD9147

TD 61 F 5480cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 150-152kW/204-207PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD9225

TD 61 G 5480cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 108-152kW/147-207PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD9221

TD 61 GA 5480cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 112kW/152PS Diesel Turbocharged TD9222

TD 61 GB 5480cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 131-132kW/179-180PS Diesel Turbocharged TD6249

TD 61 GC 5480cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 132kW/180PS Diesel Turbocharged TD9226

TD 61 GS 5480cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 131-132kW/179-180PS Diesel Turbocharged TD5902

2005  2105 
2650  2654 
F 6 F 609 03/1975→02/1980 F 6 F 610 02/1980→10/1986
F 6 F 611 09/1975→02/1986 F 6 F 612 04/1983→02/1986
F 6 F 613,F 614 09/1975→02/1986 F 6 F 615 S 12/1978→10/1981
F 6 F 616 02/1981→02/1986 F 6 F 617 S 12/1978→02/1986
FL 6 FL 608 10/1985→12/1999 FL 6 FL 610 09/1985→11/1994
FL 6 FL 611 09/1985→03/2000 FL 6 FL 612 09/1985→12/1999
FL 6 FL 614 09/1985→03/2000 T800A 
T814  TC860TL 

V91204 I 465548-6  30° Y H VAG92096 IE  VS6332 I 1
41.00 x 7.96 x 145.40  MB   cr    64.50 x 8.02 x 12.08  35.60 x 43.59 x 6.15 (30°)

V90182 E 465549-4  45° ss H   VS6333 E 1
36.98 x 7.94 x 145.41  MG   cr      31.95 x 41.70 x 8.90 (45°)
1 Fully finished 1 Fertiggeschliffene 1 Entierement finis 1 Totalmente acabada 1 Finite

n 3  98.43
TD 63 E 5480cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 132kW/180PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD9223

TD 63 ES 5480cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 154kW/210PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD9224

FL 6 FL 608 01/1991→12/1999 FL 6 FL 611 09/1985→03/2000
FL 6 FL 612 09/1985→12/1999 FL 6 FL 614 09/1985→03/2000
FL 6 FL 615 11/1991→03/2000 FL 6 FL 618 11/1991→03/2000

V91204 I 465548-6  30° Y H VAG92096 IE  
41.00 x 7.96 x 145.40  MB   cr    64.50 x 8.02 x 12.08  

V90182 E 465549-4  45° ss H   
36.98 x 7.94 x 145.41  MG   cr      
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n 4  98.48
4.236 3866cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves  Diesel  FM1360

F 82/83 01/1963→ F 407 01/1963→

V3365 I 3143 1871  45°   VAG601 I  VS6072 E 1
44.35 x 9.49 x 123.11  MB       58.00 x 9.55 x 15.94  31.70 x 42.70 x 9.50 (45°)

V35042 I 3143 1315  45°  H VAG92299 I  
44.35 x 9.49 x 123.11  MB   cr    58.00 x 9.55 x 15.92  

V34025 E   45°   VAG92300 E  
36.70 x 9.55 x 123.52  MD       61.00 x 9.55 x 15.92  

V34789 E   45°     
36.70 x 9.47 x 123.32  MB         
1 Fully finished 1 Fertiggeschliffene 1 Entierement finis 1 Totalmente acabada 1 Finite

n 5  104.78
D 70 A 6725cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 106kW/144PS Diesel  TD9128

D 70 B 6725cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 110kW/150PS Diesel  FM5104

TD 70 A 6725cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 136kW/185PS Diesel Turbocharged TD9131

969 01/1971→12/1975 971 01/1971→12/1975
980 01/1971→12/1975 985 01/1971→12/1975
3500 01/1971→12/1975 3700 01/1971→12/1975
5350 01/1971→12/1975 F86 01/1971→12/1975
FB86 01/1971→12/1975 Industrial 
LM1240 01/1971→12/1975 N86 01/1971→12/1975
NB86 01/1971→12/1975 Tvigg 01/1971→12/1975
VHK116 01/1971→12/1975 VHK118 01/1971→12/1975
VHK312 01/1971→12/1975  

V90169 I 466379-5  30°   VAG50964 IE  VS6049 I 1
43.26 x 10.98 x 148.70  MB   cr    66.00 x 11.06 x 18.04  37.50 x 46.10 x 6.17 (30°)
1 Fully finished 1 Fertiggeschliffene 1 Entierement finis 1 Totalmente acabada 1 Finite

n 6  104.78
D 70 B 6725cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 110kW/150PS Diesel  TD9129

V90169 I 466379-5  30°   VAG50964 IE  VS6049 I 1
43.26 x 10.98 x 148.70  MB   cr    66.00 x 11.06 x 18.04  37.50 x 46.10 x 6.17 (30°)

        VS6334 E 1
        34.05 x 44.08 x 9.00 (45°)
1 Fully finished 1 Fertiggeschliffene 1 Entierement finis 1 Totalmente acabada 1 Finite

n 7  104.78
 6725cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 155/175kW/210/236PS Diesel  FM15113

D7A/D7B 6725cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 169-210kW/230-285PS Diesel Turbocharged FM25113

FL7-38, 52 01/1993→ TN7 

V91205 E 421680  45°  H   
37.10 x 10.96 x 148.85  ME   cr      
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n 8  104.78
D7A285 6725cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 210kW/286PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD9229

D7B230 6725cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 169kW/230PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD9242

D7B260 6725cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 191kW/260PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD9243

TD 73 E 6725cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 169kW/230PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD9233

TD 73 ES 6725cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 191kW/260PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD9236

FL 7 FL 7/230 09/1985→09/1998 FL 7 FL 7/260 11/1991→09/1998
FL 7 FL 7/290 10/1993→09/1998 FS 7 FS 718/260 11/1991→09/1998

V98095 I 3978768  30°   VAG96185 IE  
43.00 x 7.97 x 149.55  MB   cr    64.50 x 8.02 x 16.02  

V98096 E 3978766  45°     
39.00 x 8.00 x 149.70  MG   cr      

n 9  104.78
TD 70 B 6725cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 152kW/207PS Diesel Turbocharged TD9132

TD 70 B 6725cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 152kW/207PS Diesel Turbocharged FM1826

969 01/1971→12/1975 971 01/1971→12/1975
980 01/1971→12/1975 3500 01/1971→12/1975
3700 01/1971→12/1975 5350 01/1971→12/1975
F86 01/1971→12/1975 FB86 01/1971→12/1975
Industrial  LM1240 01/1971→12/1975
N7 01/1971→12/1975 N86 01/1971→12/1975
VHK116 01/1971→12/1975 VHK118 01/1971→12/1975
VHK312 01/1971→12/1975  

V90169 I 466379-5  30°   VAG92080 IE  VS6049 I 1
43.26 x 10.98 x 148.70  MB   cr    66.00 x 11.06 x 18.00  37.50 x 46.10 x 6.17 (30°)

        VS6115 I 1
        37.53 x 46.61 x 6.73 (30°)

        VS6116 E 1
        34.00 x 44.61 x 10.05 (45°)
1 Fully finished 1 Fertiggeschliffene 1 Entierement finis 1 Totalmente acabada 1 Finite

n 10  104.78
TD 70 CHC 6725cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves  Diesel Turbocharged FM5110

TD 70 CR C 6725cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves  Diesel Turbocharged FM5111

TD 71 FD 6725cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 180kW/245PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD9232

TD 71 FSQ 6725cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 169-184kW/230-250PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD6251

Industrial   

V90169 I 466379-5  30°   VAG92080 IE  VS6049 I 1
43.26 x 10.98 x 148.70  MB   cr    66.00 x 11.06 x 18.00  37.50 x 46.10 x 6.17 (30°)

V91205 E 421680  45°  H   VS6334 E 1
37.10 x 10.96 x 148.85  ME   cr      34.05 x 44.08 x 9.00 (45°)
1 Fully finished 1 Fertiggeschliffene 1 Entierement finis 1 Totalmente acabada 1 Finite
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n 11  104.78
TD 70 E 6725cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 154kW/210PS Diesel Turbocharged TD9133

TD 70 F 6725cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 162-174kW/220-237PS Diesel Turbocharged TD9148

TD 70 FS 6725cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 180kW/245PS Diesel Turbocharged TD9150

TD 70 G 6725cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 147-156kW/200-212PS Diesel Turbocharged TD9151

TD 70 H 6725cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 157kW/214PS Diesel Turbocharged TD9097

TD 70 HA 6725cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 143kW/195PS Diesel Turbocharged TD9130

TD 71 F 6725cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 169-180kW/220-245PS Diesel Turbocharged TD5903

TD 71 FQ 6725cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 169-173kW/220-235PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD6250

F 7 F 7 08/1978→12/1985 FL 7 FL 7/230 09/1985→09/1998

V90169 I 466379-5  30°   VAG92080 IE  VS6049 I 1
43.26 x 10.98 x 148.70  MB   cr    66.00 x 11.06 x 18.00  37.50 x 46.10 x 6.17 (30°)

V90170 E   45°     VS6334 E 1
37.10 x 10.96 x 148.70  MD   cr      34.05 x 44.08 x 9.00 (45°)

V91205 E 421680  45°  H   
37.10 x 10.96 x 148.85  ME   cr      
1 Fully finished 1 Fertiggeschliffene 1 Entierement finis 1 Totalmente acabada 1 Finite

n 12  107.00
D7C215 7300cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 158kW/215PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD18725

D7C250 7300cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 184kW/250PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD11770

D7C290 7300cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 213kW/290PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD11771

D7C310 7300cc 6 Cyl. 24 Valves 228kW/310PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD16726

FM 7 FM 7/250 08/1998→12/2001 FM 7 FM 7/290 08/1998→12/2001

V98095 I 3978768  30°   VAG96185 IE  
43.00 x 7.97 x 149.55  MB   cr    64.50 x 8.02 x 16.02  

V98096 E 3978766  45°     
39.00 x 8.00 x 149.70  MG   cr      

n 13  120.00
D9A260 9364cc 6 Cyl. 24 Valves 191kW/260PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD16780

D9A300 9364cc 6 Cyl. 24 Valves 221kW/300PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD16781

D9A340 9364cc 6 Cyl. 24 Valves 250kW/340PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD16782

D9A380 9364cc 6 Cyl. 24 Valves 279kW/380PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD16783

FM FM 300 09/2005→ FM FM 340 09/2005→
FM 9 FM 9/260 12/2001→09/2005 FM 9 FM 9/300 12/2001→09/2005
FM 9 FM 9/340 12/2001→ FM 9 FM 9/380 12/2001→09/2005

V98091 I 20450002  30°     
38.00 x 7.95 x 191.75  MB   cr      

V98092 E 8148069  30°     
38.10 x 7.95 x 191.60  MG   cr      
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n 14  120.00
D9B260 9364cc 6 Cyl. 24 Valves 191kW/260PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD21048

D9B300 9364cc 6 Cyl. 24 Valves 221kW/300PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD18978

D9B310 9364cc 6 Cyl. 24 Valves 228kW/310PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD21049

D9B340 9364cc 6 Cyl. 24 Valves 250kW/340PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD18979

D9B360 9364cc 6 Cyl. 24 Valves 265kW/360PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD21050

D9B380 9364cc 6 Cyl. 24 Valves 280kW/380PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD18980

7700 06/2006→ 8500 01/1999→
B 9 09/2005→ FM 9/300 12/2001→09/2005
FM 300 09/2005→ FM 340 09/2005→
FM 380 09/2005→ Olympus 11/2006→

V95089 I 20551761  30°     
38.00 x 7.96 x 192.03           

V95090 E 20564039  30°     
36.04 x 7.96 x 192.81           

n 15  120.64
D100BHC 9600cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves  Diesel  FM5114

D100BRC 9600cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves  Diesel  FM5115

HD 100 D 9600cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 132kW/180PS Diesel  TD9135

TD 100 G 9600cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 192-202kW/261-275PS Diesel Turbocharged TD9154

THD 101 KB 9600cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 210kW/286PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD9115

THD 101 KB 9600cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 210/228kW/285/310PS Diesel Turbocharged FM5159

B9M 01/1981→12/1989 B10M 01/1981→12/1989
C10M 01/1981→12/1989 F 10 F 10/260 02/1982→06/1985
Industrial  LM1254 
LM1640  LM1641 
N 10 N 10/270 01/1973→12/1989 Parca 654 
VHK510   

V91206 I 467502-1  30°  H VAG50965 I  VS6107 I 1
50.15 x 11.00 x 167.40  MB   cr    82.00 x 11.06 x 18.00  44.35 x 54.06 x 6.68 (30°)

V91207 E 467855-3  45°  H VAG50964 E  VS6108 E 1
46.10 x 11.00 x 167.40  MG   cr    66.00 x 11.06 x 18.04  42.70 x 49.08 x 11.45 (45°)
1 Fully finished 1 Fertiggeschliffene 1 Entierement finis 1 Totalmente acabada 1 Finite
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n 16  120.64
MD 100A 9600cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves  Diesel  FM5116

TD 101 F 9600cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 215-220kW/292-299PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD9156

TD 101 FA 9600cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 220kW/299PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD9157

TD 101 FC 9600cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 221kW/301PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD9237

TD 101 FD 9600cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 220-222kW/299-302PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD9238

TD 101 G 9600cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 192-202kW/261-275PS Diesel Turbocharged TD9158

TD 101 GA 9600cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 200kW/272PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD9159

TD 102 F 9600cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 230-234kW/313-318PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD9160

TD 102 FBQ 9600cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 228kW/310PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD9162

TD 102 FD 9600cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 234kW/318PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD21341

TD 102 FDQ 9600cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 232-234kW/316-318PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD9164

TD 102 FF 9600cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 230-234kW/313-318PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD9166

TD 102 FH 9600cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 210-234kW/286-318PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD9168

TD 102 FL 9600cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 234kW/318PS Diesel Turbocharged TD9169

TD 102 FM 9600cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 230-252kW/313-343PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD9170

TD 103 E 9600cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 210-235kW/286-320PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD5900

TD 103 EA 9600cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 235kW/320PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD21342

TD 103 ES 9600cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 210-235kW/286-320PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD6247

THD 100 D 9600cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 155-177kW/211-241PS Diesel Turbocharged TD9119

THD 100 DC 9600cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 160-203kW/218-276PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD9104

THD 100 DD 9600cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 203kW/276PS Diesel Turbocharged TD9105

THD 100 E 9600cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 160-203kW/218-276PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD9137

THD 100 EA 9600cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 133-180kW/180-245PS Diesel Turbocharged TD9106

THD 100 EB 9600cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 160-203kW/218-276PS Diesel Turbocharged TD9107

THD 100 EC 9600cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 160-203kW/218-276PS Diesel Turbocharged TD9108

THD 100 ED 9600cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 160-203kW/218-276PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD9109

THD 100 EE 9600cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 212kW/288PS Diesel Turbocharged TD9110

THD 100 EK 9600cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 179kW/243PS Diesel Turbocharged TD9111

THD 101 G 9600cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 203kW/276PS Diesel Turbocharged FM5168

THD 101 GB 9600cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 160kW/218PS Diesel Turbocharged TD9112

THD 101 GC 9600cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 180kW/245PS Diesel Turbocharged TD9113

THD 101 GD 9600cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 160-203kW/218-276PS Diesel Turbocharged TD9114

THD 101 KC 9600cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 228kW/310PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD9116

THD 101 KE 9600cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 235kW/320PS Diesel Bi-Turbo Intercooled TD9117

THD 101 KE 9600cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 235kW/320PS Diesel Bi-Turbo Intercooled FM5160

THD 102 KA 9600cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 210kW/286PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD23325

THD 102 KB 9600cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 210kW/286PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD23326

D

B C

E

G F

H

J

K

OE MAT.B x C x D E x F x G H x J x K (      )



895

VOLVO COMMERCIAL

THD 102 KD 9600cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 252kW/343PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD9118

THD 102 KF 9600cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 180-210kW/250-286PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD9121

400CH 01/1982→ B 10 B10M 
B9M 01/1982→ B10M 01/1982→
C10M 01/1986→ F 10 F 10/260 02/1982→06/1985
F 10 F 10/300 10/1983→12/1987 F 10 F 10/320 10/1987→12/1994
FL 10 FL 10/280 09/1985→12/1990 Industrial 
LM1254  LM1640 
LM1641  Marine 01/1965→
N 10 N 10/270 01/1973→12/1989 N 10 N 10/300 01/1973→12/1989
Parca 654  VHK510 

V91206 I 467502-1  30°  H VAG50965 I  VS6107 I 1
50.15 x 11.00 x 167.40  MB   cr    82.00 x 11.06 x 18.00  44.35 x 54.06 x 6.68 (30°)

V91207 E 467855-3  45°  H VAG50964 E  VS6108 E 1
46.10 x 11.00 x 167.40  MG   cr    66.00 x 11.06 x 18.04  42.70 x 49.08 x 11.45 (45°)

        VS6111 I 1
        44.40 x 54.11 x 6.75 (30°)

        VS6335 E 1
        40.00 x 49.09 x 9.45 (45°)
1 Fully finished 1 Fertiggeschliffene 1 Entierement finis 1 Totalmente acabada 1 Finite

n 17  120.64
TD 100 A 9600cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 176-190kW/239-258PS Diesel Turbocharged TD9152

TD 100 B 9600cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 206-220kW/280-299PS Diesel Turbocharged TD9153

TD 100 GA 9600cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 200kW/272PS Diesel Turbocharged TD9155

THD 100 A/B 9600cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves  Diesel Turbocharged FM5166

THD 100 DC 9600cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 160-203kW/218-276PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled FM5150

THD 100 DD 9600cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 203kW/276PS Diesel Turbocharged FM5149

300CH 01/1975→12/1982 400CH 01/1975→12/1982
B9M 01/1975→12/1982 B10M 01/1975→12/1982
B58 01/1965→12/1982 B59 01/1965→12/1982
F 10 F 10/260 02/1982→06/1985 F 10 F 10/280 08/1977→02/1982
F 80 F 88/260 08/1965→06/1977 F10 01/1965→12/1974
F88 01/1965→12/1974 FB88 01/1965→12/1974
FL88 01/1965→12/1974 G88 01/1965→12/1974
N 10 N 10/300 01/1973→12/1989 N10 01/1965→12/1974
N88 01/1965→12/1974 NB88 01/1965→12/1974
TF88 01/1965→12/1974 TN88 01/1965→12/1974

V91206 I 467502-1  30°  H VAG50965 I  VS6107 I 1
50.15 x 11.00 x 167.40  MB   cr    82.00 x 11.06 x 18.00  44.35 x 54.06 x 6.68 (30°)

V35038 E   45° ss  VAG50964 E  VS6108 E 1
46.10 x 10.97 x 167.50  MB   cr    66.00 x 11.06 x 18.04  42.70 x 49.08 x 11.45 (45°)

V91207 E 467855-3  45°  H   VS6111 I 1
46.10 x 11.00 x 167.40  MG   cr      44.40 x 54.11 x 6.75 (30°)

        VS6335 E 1
        40.00 x 49.09 x 9.45 (45°)
1 Fully finished 1 Fertiggeschliffene 1 Entierement finis 1 Totalmente acabada 1 Finite
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n 18  130.17
TAMD 120 B 11977cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves  Diesel Turbocharged FM5134

TD 120 GG 11977cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves  Diesel Turbocharged FM5138

TID 120 F 11977cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves  Diesel Turbocharged FM5045

Industrial   

V34949 I 468302-5  30°  H VAG50965 I  VS6336 I 1
54.10 x 11.00 x 167.49  MB   cr    82.00 x 11.06 x 18.00  49.00 x 59.12 x 6.80 (30°)

V34950 E 468303-3  45°  H VAG50964 E  VS6337 E 1
50.10 x 10.98 x 167.40  ME       66.00 x 11.06 x 18.04  44.95 x 56.60 x 9.45 (45°)
1 Fully finished 1 Fertiggeschliffene 1 Entierement finis 1 Totalmente acabada 1 Finite

n 19  130.17
TD 120 A 11980cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 243kW/330PS Diesel Turbocharged TD9206

TD 120 C 11980cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 260kW/354PS Diesel Turbocharged TD9171

TD 120 D 11980cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 273kW/371PS Diesel Turbocharged TD9172

TD 120 E 11980cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 225-273kW/306-371PS Diesel Turbocharged TD9173

TD 120 F 11980cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 265kW/360PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD9174

TD 120 FC 11980cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 265kW/360PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD9175

TD 120 G 11980cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 226-243kW/307-330PS Diesel Turbocharged TD9177

TD 120 GA 11980cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 227kW/308PS Diesel Turbocharged TD9178

TD 121 F 11980cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 272-283kW/370-385PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD9179

TD 121 FD 11980cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 283kW/385PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD9180

TD 121 G 11980cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 235-243kW/320-330PS Diesel Turbocharged TD9183

TD 121 GD 11980cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 243kW/330PS Diesel Turbocharged TD9143

TD 122 11980cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 309kW/420PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD9184

TD 122 F 11980cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 257-262kW/350-356PS Diesel Turbocharged TD9186

TD 122 FA 11980cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 272kW/370PS Diesel Turbocharged TD9187

TD 122 FH 11980cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 262kW/356PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD9122

TD 122 FK 11980cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 287-291kW/390-396PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD9191

TD 122 FL 11980cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 291kW/396PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD9123

TD 122 FR 11980cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 262-291kW/356-396PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD9193

TD 122 FR 11980cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 262-291kW/356-396PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled FM5146

TD 122 FS 11980cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 287-291kW/395-396PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD9194

TD 123 E 11980cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 262-265kW/356-360PS Diesel Turbocharged TD9124

TD 123 ES 11980cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 298kW/405PS Diesel Turbocharged TD9125

B 12 B 12 01/1992→ F 12 F 12/320 01/1987→12/1987
F 12 F 12/320,F 12/330 08/1977→12/1986 F 12 F 12/360 01/1988→12/1994
F 12 F 12/370 08/1977→12/1987 F 12 F 12/400 01/1988→12/1994
F 12 F 12/400,F 12/410 01/1988→12/1994 F 80 F 89 10/1970→06/1977
F 80 F 89/330 10/1970→06/1977 F12 01/1987→

V34949 I 468302-5  30°  H VAG50965 I  VS6336 I 1
54.10 x 11.00 x 167.49  MB   cr    82.00 x 11.06 x 18.00  49.00 x 59.12 x 6.80 (30°)

V34950 E 468303-3  45°  H VAG50964 E  VS6337 E 1
50.10 x 10.98 x 167.40  ME       66.00 x 11.06 x 18.04  44.95 x 56.60 x 9.45 (45°)
1 Fully finished 1 Fertiggeschliffene 1 Entierement finis 1 Totalmente acabada 1 Finite
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n 20  131.00
D12A340 12130cc 6 Cyl. 24 Valves 250kW/340PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD11727

D12A380 12130cc 6 Cyl. 24 Valves 279kW/380PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD9215

D12A420 12130cc 6 Cyl. 24 Valves 309kW/420PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD9216

B 12 B 12 01/1992→ FH 12 FH 12/340 08/1993→
FH 12 FH 12/380 08/1993→ FH 12 FH 12/420 08/1993→
FL 12 FL 12/380 09/1995→09/1998 FL 12 FL 12/420 09/1995→09/1998
FL 12 FL 12H/380 09/1995→09/1998 FL 12 FL 12H/420 09/1995→09/1998

V94020 I 1547492  30°  H VAG96308 IE  
40.10 x 7.98 x 192.00  MB   cr    83.20 x 8.02 x 15.00  

V94021 E 20441945  45°  H   
40.10 x 7.96 x 191.70  MG   cr      

n 21  131.00
D12C340 12130cc 6 Cyl. 24 Valves 250kW/340PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD11731

D12C380 12130cc 6 Cyl. 24 Valves 279kW/379PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD11728

D12C420 12130cc 6 Cyl. 24 Valves 309kW/420PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD11729

D12C460 12130cc 6 Cyl. 24 Valves 338kW/460PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD11730

D12D340 12130cc 6 Cyl. 24 Valves 250kW/340PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD16784

D12D380 12130cc 6 Cyl. 24 Valves 279kW/379PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD16785

D12D420 12130cc 6 Cyl. 24 Valves 309kW/420PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD16786

D12D460 12130cc 6 Cyl. 24 Valves 338kW/460PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD16787

D12D500 12130cc 6 Cyl. 24 Valves 368kW/500PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD16508

FH 12 FH 12/340 08/1993→ FH 12 FH 12/380 08/1993→
FH 12 FH 12/420 08/1993→ FH 12 FH 12/460 08/1998→
FH 12 FH 12-500 09/2001→ FM 12 FM 12/460 08/1998→09/2005

V98089 I 20459326  30°   VAG96308 IE  
40.00 x 7.95 x 191.80  MB   cr    83.20 x 8.02 x 15.00  

V94021 E 20441945  45°  H   
40.10 x 7.96 x 191.70  MG   cr      

n 22  144.00
D16B520 16120cc 6 Cyl. 24 Valves 382kW/520PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD11768

FH 16 FH 16/520 08/1993→  

V94022 I 1556472  30° Y H VAG96173 I  
47.10 x 9.50 x 176.80  MB   cr    82.00 x 9.55 x 16.02  

V94023 E 1556473  45° ss H VAG96180 E  
45.10 x 9.50 x 176.90  ME   cr    71.00 x 9.55 x 16.02  
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n 23  144.00
D 16A 16125cc 6 Cyl. 12 Valves 346-382kW/470-520PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD9217

D16A470 16125cc 6 Cyl. 24 Valves 346kW/470PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD17534

D16A520 16125cc 6 Cyl. 24 Valves 382kW/520PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD11767

TD 162 F 16125cc 6 Cyl. 24 Valves 330-357kW/450-485PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD5901

TD 162 FJ 16125cc 6 Cyl. 24 Valves 330-357kW/450-485PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD6248

TD 162 FL 16125cc 6 Cyl. 24 Valves 330-357kW/450-485PS Diesel Turbocharged TD6313

TD 162 FS 16125cc 6 Cyl. 24 Valves 330-357kW/450-485PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD6327

TD 163 ES 16125cc 6 Cyl. 24 Valves 368kW/500PS Diesel Turbo Intercooled TD9200

F 16 F 16/470 01/1988→12/1989 F 16 F 16/485 01/1990→12/1992
F 16 F 16/500 01/1992→12/1994 FH 16 FH 16/470 08/1993→12/1999
FH 16 FH 16/520 08/1993→  

V94022 I 1556472  30° Y H VAG96173 I  
47.10 x 9.50 x 176.80  MB   cr    82.00 x 9.55 x 16.02  

V94023 E 1556473  45° ss H VAG96180 E  
45.10 x 9.50 x 176.90  ME   cr    71.00 x 9.55 x 16.02  

D

B C

E

G F

H

J

K

OE MAT.B x C x D E x F x G H x J x K (      )
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ZASTAVA

n 1  80.00
128 A.000 1116cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 41/44kW/56/60PS Petrol  TD4183

128 A.064 1116cc 4 Cyl. 8 Valves 41kW/55PS Petrol  TD9409

101 (1100) 1.1 06/1973→12/1993  

V34496 I 4 239 917  45°  H   HR569 S 
36.00 x 8.00 x 108.50  MB         

V90071 E   45°     
30.99 x 8.00 x 109.09  MD   cr      

V91713 E 4 315 062  45°     
31.00 x 8.00 x 109.00  MD   cr      

D

B C

E

G F

H

J

K

OE MAT.B x C x D E x F x G H x J x K (      )



NUMERICAL PARTS LIST Nummerische Teilenummernliste • Elenco riferimenti
Liste des références produits


V2256 IHC 276 9
V2256 IHC 276 10
V2683 PERKINS 594 38
V2690 FORD TRACTOR 243 2
V2690 FORD TRUCK 255 1
V2690 FORD TRUCK 255 3
V2716 LEYLAND 349 23
V2716 LEYLAND 349 24
V3054 BEDFORD 70 9
V3066 BEDFORD 71 13
V3085 LAND ROVER 339 12
V3195 LAND ROVER 339 11
V3251 ALFA ROMEO 5 2
V3251 PERKINS 587 1
V3251 PERKINS 587 2
V3251 PERKINS 587 3
V3252 ALFA ROMEO 5 2
V3252 PERKINS 587 1
V3252 PERKINS 587 2
V3252 PERKINS 587 3
V3363 PERKINS 589 15
V3364 PERKINS 589 15
V3365 LEYLAND 348 18
V3365 LEYLAND 348 19
V3365 PERKINS 589 18
V3365 PERKINS 590 19
V3365 PERKINS 591 23
V3365 PERKINS 593 34
V3365 VOLVO COMMERCIAL 890 4
V3569 AUSTIN 61 3
V3569 AUSTIN 62 4
V3569 AUSTIN 62 6
V3569 AUSTIN 63 7
V3572 LAND ROVER 339 12
V33815 VOLKSWAGEN 864 175
V33815 VOLKSWAGEN 864 176
V33815 VOLKSWAGEN 866 181
V33817 VOLKSWAGEN 864 175
V33818 VOLKSWAGEN 834 69
V33980 BEDFORD 71 13
V33981 BEDFORD 70 12
V33981 BEDFORD 71 14
V33981 BEDFORD 71 15
V33981 BEDFORD 72 16
V33987 BEDFORD 70 12
V33987 BEDFORD 71 14
V33987 BEDFORD 71 15
V33987 BEDFORD 72 16
V34025 LEYLAND 348 18
V34025 LEYLAND 348 19
V34025 PERKINS 589 18
V34025 PERKINS 590 19
V34025 PERKINS 591 23
V34025 PERKINS 593 34
V34025 VOLVO COMMERCIAL 890 4
V34049 FORD TRACTOR 243 3
V34049 FORD TRACTOR 244 6
V34049 FORD TRACTOR 245 9
V34049 FORD TRACTOR 247 14
V34049 FORD TRACTOR 248 16
V34049 FORD TRACTOR 250 22
V34050 FORD TRACTOR 243 3
V34050 FORD TRACTOR 244 6
V34050 FORD TRACTOR 245 9


V34050 FORD TRACTOR 247 14
V34050 FORD TRACTOR 248 16
V34050 FORD TRACTOR 250 22
V34051 FORD TRACTOR 243 3
V34051 FORD TRACTOR 244 6
V34051 FORD TRACTOR 245 9
V34051 FORD TRACTOR 247 14
V34051 FORD TRACTOR 248 16
V34051 FORD TRACTOR 250 22
V34052 FORD TRACTOR 243 3
V34052 FORD TRACTOR 244 6
V34052 FORD TRACTOR 245 9
V34052 FORD TRACTOR 247 14
V34052 FORD TRACTOR 248 16
V34052 FORD TRACTOR 250 22
V34053 FORD TRACTOR 243 3
V34053 FORD TRACTOR 244 6
V34053 FORD TRACTOR 245 9
V34053 FORD TRACTOR 247 14
V34053 FORD TRACTOR 248 16
V34053 FORD TRACTOR 250 22
V34054 FORD TRACTOR 243 3
V34054 FORD TRACTOR 244 6
V34054 FORD TRACTOR 245 9
V34054 FORD TRACTOR 247 14
V34054 FORD TRACTOR 248 16
V34054 FORD TRACTOR 250 22
V34055 FORD TRACTOR 243 3
V34055 FORD TRACTOR 244 6
V34055 FORD TRACTOR 245 9
V34055 FORD TRACTOR 247 14
V34055 FORD TRACTOR 248 16
V34055 FORD TRACTOR 250 22
V34059 FORD TRUCK 255 2
V34059 FORD TRUCK 255 4
V34059 FORD TRUCK 256 6
V34167 AUSTIN 61 2
V34167 AUSTIN 62 6
V34167 AUSTIN 63 7
V34167 AUSTIN 63 8
V34186 OPEL 565 2
V34186 OPEL 567 10
V34186 OPEL 569 21
V34186 VAUXHALL 791 2
V34186 VAUXHALL 795 18
V34243 BEDFORD 72 17
V34243 BEDFORD 72 18
V34274 AUSTIN 63 12
V34274 AUSTIN 64 13
V34274 AUSTIN 64 14
V34274 AUSTIN 64 15
V34274 AUSTIN 65 19
V34289 TRIUMPH 787 1
V34296 LISTER 356 22
V34296 LISTER 356 23
V34296 LISTER 356 24
V34296 LISTER 357 25
V34296 LISTER 357 26
V34296 LISTER 357 27
V34297 LISTER 356 22
V34297 LISTER 356 23
V34297 LISTER 356 24
V34297 LISTER 357 25
V34297 LISTER 357 26


V34297 LISTER 357 27
V34335 BMW 78 12
V34352 AUSTIN 66 21
V34352 LEYLAND 345 1
V34365 LAND ROVER 339 11
V34401 AUSTIN 66 21
V34410 PORSCHE 623 3
V34447 FORD TRUCK 258 14
V34447 LEYLAND 348 21
V34447 LEYLAND 349 22
V34447 PERKINS 593 36
V34447 PERKINS 594 37
V34457 FIAT 159 2
V34457 FIAT 159 3
V34457 FIAT 159 4
V34457 FIAT 160 7
V34457 LANCIA 321 1
V34457 LANCIA 321 2
V34457 SEAT 729 2
V34457 SEAT 729 3
V34457 SEAT 729 4
V34459 CITROËN 112 34
V34459 CITROËN 118 55
V34459 FIAT 186 103
V34459 PEUGEOT 610 40
V34459 PEUGEOT 610 41
V34459 PEUGEOT 616 65
V34459 TALBOT 773 2
V34459 TALBOT 773 3
V34460 CITROËN 112 34
V34460 CITROËN 118 55
V34460 FIAT 186 103
V34460 PEUGEOT 610 40
V34460 PEUGEOT 610 41
V34460 PEUGEOT 616 65
V34460 TALBOT 773 2
V34460 TALBOT 773 3
V34496 FIAT 168 38
V34496 FIAT 168 39
V34496 FIAT 182 87
V34496 FIAT 183 93
V34496 FIAT 183 94
V34496 FIAT 184 95
V34496 LANCIA 324 15
V34496 LANCIA 332 45
V34496 LANCIA 332 46
V34496 SEAT 729 5
V34496 ZASTAVA 899 1
V34499 FORD 236 70
V34499 FORD 236 72
V34499 FORD 238 74
V34501 FORD 236 70
V34501 FORD 236 72
V34501 FORD 238 74
V34509 FORD 235 68
V34524 FORD 226 41
V34525 FORD 226 41
V34545 FORD TRACTOR 246 10
V34545 FORD TRUCK 256 5
V34545 FORD TRUCK 256 8
V34545 FORD TRUCK 257 12
V34545 FORD TRUCK 258 13
V34587 VOLVO CAR 883 46
V34612 BEDFORD 70 11
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V34612 PERKINS 587 6
V34612 PERKINS 589 17
V34631 LADA 315 3
V34631 LADA 315 5
V34631 LADA 315 6
V34631 LADA 316 7
V34631 LADA 316 8
V34631 LADA 316 9
V34632 LADA 315 3
V34632 LADA 315 5
V34632 LADA 315 6
V34632 LADA 316 7
V34632 LADA 316 8
V34632 LADA 316 9
V34642 LEYLAND 346 10
V34642 LEYLAND 346 11
V34642 LEYLAND 347 12
V34642 LEYLAND 347 13
V34642 LEYLAND 347 14
V34642 LEYLAND 347 15
V34642 LEYLAND 347 16
V34642 LEYLAND 347 17
V34654 LANCIA 321 2
V34654 SEAT 729 3
V34700 AUDI 29 24
V34700 AUDI 30 25
V34700 VOLKSWAGEN 836 79
V34789 LEYLAND 348 18
V34789 LEYLAND 348 19
V34789 PERKINS 589 18
V34789 PERKINS 590 19
V34789 PERKINS 591 23
V34789 PERKINS 593 34
V34789 VOLVO COMMERCIAL 890 4
V34803 DAVID BROWN 139 1
V34803 DAVID BROWN 139 2
V34803 DAVID BROWN 139 3
V34803 DAVID BROWN 139 4
V34803 DAVID BROWN 139 5
V34803 DAVID BROWN 139 6
V34803 DAVID BROWN 139 7
V34803 DAVID BROWN 140 8
V34858 AUSTIN 61 1
V34858 AUSTIN 61 3
V34858 AUSTIN 62 4
V34859 AUSTIN 61 1
V34859 AUSTIN 61 3
V34859 AUSTIN 62 4
V34859 AUSTIN 62 6
V34859 AUSTIN 63 9
V34877 NISSAN 558 34
V34884 DAIHATSU 138 7
V34884 TOYOTA 782 22
V34884 TOYOTA 782 23
V34884 TOYOTA 782 24
V34885 DAIHATSU 138 7
V34885 TOYOTA 782 22
V34899 NISSAN 553 12
V34899 NISSAN 553 14
V34939 LAND ROVER 338 8
V34939 LEYLAND 345 5
V34939 ROVER 683 25
V34940 LAND ROVER 338 8
V34940 LAND ROVER 338 9


V34940 LEYLAND 345 5
V34940 ROVER 683 25
V34949 VOLVO COMMERCIAL 896 18
V34949 VOLVO COMMERCIAL 896 19
V34950 VOLVO COMMERCIAL 896 18
V34950 VOLVO COMMERCIAL 896 19
V34955 LISTER 354 11
V34955 LISTER 355 13
V34955 LISTER 355 15
V34956 LISTER 354 11
V34956 LISTER 355 13
V34956 LISTER 355 15
V34963 SCANIA 717 6
V34963 SCANIA 718 7
V34963 SCANIA 718 8
V34963 SCANIA 719 9
V34963 SCANIA 719 10
V34963 SCANIA 719 11
V34963 SCANIA 720 12
V34963 SCANIA 720 13
V34963 SCANIA 721 15
V34963 SCANIA 722 16
V34963 SCANIA 723 17
V34965 SCANIA 715 1
V34965 SCANIA 716 5
V34979 FORD TRUCK 258 14
V34979 LEYLAND 348 21
V34979 LEYLAND 349 22
V34979 PERKINS 593 36
V34979 PERKINS 594 37
V35005 OPEL 569 21
V35005 VAUXHALL 795 18
V35015 MERCEDES-BENZ 439 91
V35015 MERCEDES-BENZ (COMMERCIAL) 461 9
V35018 MERCEDES-BENZ 435 81
V35018 MERCEDES-BENZ 436 82
V35018 MERCEDES-BENZ (COMMERCIAL) 460 8
V35036 SCANIA 718 7
V35036 SCANIA 719 9
V35036 SCANIA 721 15
V35036 SCANIA 722 16
V35038 VOLVO COMMERCIAL 895 17
V35039 VOLVO CAR 882 42
V35039 VOLVO CAR 882 43
V35039 VOLVO CAR 883 45
V35039 VOLVO CAR 884 49
V35039 VOLVO CAR 884 50
V35040 VOLVO CAR 882 42
V35040 VOLVO CAR 882 43
V35040 VOLVO CAR 883 45
V35040 VOLVO CAR 884 49
V35040 VOLVO CAR 884 50
V35042 PERKINS 590 19
V35042 PERKINS 590 21
V35042 PERKINS 590 22
V35042 PERKINS 591 24
V35042 PERKINS 591 26
V35042 PERKINS 592 27
V35042 PERKINS 592 28
V35042 VOLVO COMMERCIAL 890 4
V35055 CITROËN 106 12
V35055 PEUGEOT 600 6
V35055 PEUGEOT 602 13
V35055 PEUGEOT 602 14


V35084 FORD 239 77
V35117 DACIA 121 1
V35117 DACIA 121 2
V35117 DAF 131 1
V35117 RENAULT 641 2
V35117 RENAULT 643 5
V35117 RENAULT 644 7
V35117 RENAULT 645 8
V35117 VOLVO CAR 871 1
V35117 VOLVO CAR 871 3
V35122 FORD 235 67
V35122 FORD 236 70
V35122 FORD 236 71
V35122 FORD 236 72
V35122 FORD 237 73
V35122 FORD 238 74
V35264 FORD 238 76
V35292 VOLKSWAGEN 827 40
V35292 VOLKSWAGEN 828 45
V90024 MERCEDES-BENZ (COMMERCIAL) 508 61
V90024 MERCEDES-BENZ (COMMERCIAL) 508 62
V90034 IHC 275 2
V90034 IHC 275 3
V90034 IHC 275 4
V90034 IHC 275 5
V90034 IHC 275 6
V90034 IHC 275 7
V90034 IHC 276 8
V90035 IHC 275 2
V90035 IHC 275 3
V90035 IHC 275 4
V90035 IHC 275 5
V90035 IHC 275 6
V90035 IHC 275 7
V90035 IHC 276 8
V90047 MERCEDES-BENZ (COMMERCIAL) 492 42
V90047 MERCEDES-BENZ (COMMERCIAL) 492 43
V90048 MERCEDES-BENZ (COMMERCIAL) 492 42
V90048 MERCEDES-BENZ (COMMERCIAL) 492 43
V90049 MERCEDES-BENZ (COMMERCIAL) 462 11
V90049 MERCEDES-BENZ (COMMERCIAL) 462 12
V90049 MERCEDES-BENZ (COMMERCIAL) 466 13
V90049 MERCEDES-BENZ (COMMERCIAL) 467 14
V90049 MERCEDES-BENZ (COMMERCIAL) 467 15
V90049 MERCEDES-BENZ (COMMERCIAL) 468 17
V90050 DEUTZ / KHD 143 6
V90050 DEUTZ / KHD 144 7
V90050 DEUTZ / KHD 144 8
V90050 DEUTZ / KHD 144 9
V90050 DEUTZ / KHD 145 10
V90050 DEUTZ / KHD 145 11
V90050 DEUTZ / KHD 145 12
V90050 DEUTZ / KHD 146 14
V90050 DEUTZ / KHD 146 15
V90050 DEUTZ / KHD 147 16
V90050 DEUTZ / KHD 147 17
V90050 DEUTZ / KHD 148 20
V90050 DEUTZ / KHD 148 21
V90050 DEUTZ / KHD 148 22
V90050 DEUTZ / KHD 149 23
V90050 DEUTZ / KHD 149 24
V90050 IVECO 290 22
V90050 IVECO 290 23
V90051 DEUTZ / KHD 143 6
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V90051 DEUTZ / KHD 144 7
V90051 DEUTZ / KHD 144 8
V90051 DEUTZ / KHD 144 9
V90051 DEUTZ / KHD 145 10
V90051 DEUTZ / KHD 145 11
V90051 DEUTZ / KHD 145 12
V90051 DEUTZ / KHD 146 14
V90051 DEUTZ / KHD 146 15
V90051 DEUTZ / KHD 147 16
V90051 DEUTZ / KHD 147 17
V90051 DEUTZ / KHD 148 20
V90051 DEUTZ / KHD 148 21
V90051 DEUTZ / KHD 148 22
V90051 DEUTZ / KHD 149 23
V90051 DEUTZ / KHD 149 24
V90051 IVECO 290 22
V90051 IVECO 290 23
V90052 MERCEDES-BENZ (COMMERCIAL) 487 35
V90052 MERCEDES-BENZ (COMMERCIAL) 491 41
V90053 MERCEDES-BENZ (COMMERCIAL) 487 35
V90053 MERCEDES-BENZ (COMMERCIAL) 491 41
V90064 FIAT 165 25
V90064 FIAT 166 26
V90064 LANCIA 323 14
V90070 FIAT 168 40
V90070 FIAT 169 41
V90070 FIAT 177 68
V90070 FIAT 177 69
V90070 FIAT 178 70
V90070 FIAT 178 72
V90070 FIAT 179 77
V90070 FIAT 180 78
V90070 LANCIA 324 16
V90070 LANCIA 328 30
V90070 LANCIA 328 31
V90070 LANCIA 329 34
V90070 LANCIA 329 35
V90071 FIAT 168 38
V90071 FIAT 168 39
V90071 FIAT 169 44
V90071 FIAT 182 87
V90071 FIAT 183 94
V90071 FIAT 185 99
V90071 FIAT 185 100
V90071 LANCIA 324 15
V90071 LANCIA 324 17
V90071 LANCIA 332 48
V90071 LANCIA 333 49
V90071 ZASTAVA 899 1
V90086 LISTER 353 5
V90086 LISTER 353 6
V90086 LISTER 354 7
V90086 LISTER 354 8
V90087 LISTER 353 5
V90087 LISTER 353 6
V90087 LISTER 354 7
V90087 LISTER 354 8
V90107 BEDFORD 69 2
V90107 OPEL 567 11
V90107 OPEL 569 19
V90107 OPEL 569 20
V90107 VAUXHALL 793 9
V90107 VAUXHALL 795 16
V90107 VAUXHALL 795 17


V90108 BEDFORD 69 2
V90108 OPEL 567 11
V90108 OPEL 569 19
V90108 OPEL 569 20
V90108 VAUXHALL 793 9
V90108 VAUXHALL 795 16
V90108 VAUXHALL 795 17
V90114 DEUTZ / KHD 143 6
V90114 DEUTZ / KHD 144 7
V90114 DEUTZ / KHD 144 8
V90114 DEUTZ / KHD 144 9
V90114 DEUTZ / KHD 145 10
V90114 DEUTZ / KHD 145 11
V90114 DEUTZ / KHD 145 12
V90114 DEUTZ / KHD 146 14
V90114 DEUTZ / KHD 146 15
V90114 DEUTZ / KHD 147 16
V90114 DEUTZ / KHD 147 17
V90114 DEUTZ / KHD 148 20
V90114 DEUTZ / KHD 148 21
V90114 DEUTZ / KHD 148 22
V90114 DEUTZ / KHD 149 23
V90114 DEUTZ / KHD 149 24
V90114 IVECO 290 22
V90114 IVECO 290 23
V90123 HYUNDAI 271 2
V90123 HYUNDAI 271 4
V90123 MITSUBISHI 523 1
V90123 MITSUBISHI 523 2
V90123 MITSUBISHI 523 3
V90123 MITSUBISHI 523 4
V90123 MITSUBISHI 524 5
V90123 PROTON 629 1
V90123 PROTON 629 2
V90124 HYUNDAI 271 2
V90124 HYUNDAI 271 4
V90124 MITSUBISHI 523 1
V90124 MITSUBISHI 523 2
V90124 MITSUBISHI 523 3
V90124 MITSUBISHI 523 4
V90124 MITSUBISHI 524 5
V90124 PROTON 629 1
V90124 PROTON 629 2
V90132 FORD 222 30
V90132 FORD 223 31
V90132 FORD 224 33
V90132 FORD 224 34
V90133V1 FORD 222 30
V90134V1 FORD 223 31
V90134V1 FORD 223 32
V90134V1 FORD 224 33
V90134V1 FORD 224 34
V90138 FIAT 193 129
V90138 IVECO 302 50
V90140 FIAT 193 129
V90140 FIAT COMMERCIAL / INDUSTRIAL 205 21
V90140 IVECO 302 50
V90140 IVECO 302 51
V90144 BEDFORD 69 6
V90144 BEDFORD 70 7
V90144 ISUZU 277 3
V90144 ISUZU 277 4
V90144 ISUZU 277 5
V90144 ISUZU 277 7


V90151 BEDFORD 72 20
V90152 FORD 227 44
V90152 FORD 235 68
V90158 GARDNER 259 1
V90158 GARDNER 259 2
V90158 GARDNER 259 3
V90158 GARDNER 259 4
V90162 LEYLAND 349 25
V90163 FORD TRACTOR 243 2
V90163 FORD TRACTOR 246 10
V90163 FORD TRUCK 255 1
V90163 FORD TRUCK 255 2
V90163 FORD TRUCK 255 3
V90163 FORD TRUCK 255 4
V90163 FORD TRUCK 256 5
V90163 FORD TRUCK 256 6
V90163 FORD TRUCK 256 8
V90163 FORD TRUCK 257 12
V90163 FORD TRUCK 258 13
V90165 FORD 214 8
V90165 FORD 215 9
V90165 FORD 215 11
V90166 CHEVROLET 96 11
V90166 OPEL 573 34
V90166 VAUXHALL 799 33
V90169 VOLVO COMMERCIAL 890 5
V90169 VOLVO COMMERCIAL 890 6
V90169 VOLVO COMMERCIAL 891 9
V90169 VOLVO COMMERCIAL 891 10
V90169 VOLVO COMMERCIAL 892 11
V90170 VOLVO COMMERCIAL 892 11
V90178 FORD 235 67
V90178 FORD 236 70
V90178 FORD 236 71
V90178 FORD 236 72
V90178 FORD 237 73
V90178 FORD 238 74
V90179 AUDI 26 10
V90179 VOLKSWAGEN 828 44
V90179 VOLKSWAGEN 828 45
V90179 VOLKSWAGEN 836 80
V90180 AUDI 26 10
V90180 AUDI 28 16
V90180 VOLKSWAGEN 828 44
V90180 VOLKSWAGEN 828 45
V90180 VOLKSWAGEN 832 62
V90180 VOLKSWAGEN 833 65
V90180 VOLVO CAR 871 4
V90182 VOLVO COMMERCIAL 889 2
V90182 VOLVO COMMERCIAL 889 3
V90187 MERCEDES-BENZ (COMMERCIAL) 479 25
V90193 AUSTIN 63 10
V90193 AUSTIN 63 11
V90193 AUSTIN 64 13
V90193 AUSTIN 64 14
V90193 AUSTIN 64 16
V90193 AUSTIN 65 17
V90193 AUSTIN 65 18
V90193 AUSTIN 65 19
V90194 AUSTIN 63 10
V90194 AUSTIN 63 11
V90194 AUSTIN 63 12
V90194 AUSTIN 64 13
V90194 AUSTIN 64 14
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V90194 AUSTIN 64 15
V90194 AUSTIN 64 16
V90194 AUSTIN 65 17
V90194 AUSTIN 65 18
V90194 AUSTIN 65 19
V90225 MERCEDES-BENZ 435 81
V90225 MERCEDES-BENZ 436 82
V90225 MERCEDES-BENZ (COMMERCIAL) 460 8
V90230 BEDFORD 69 5
V90230 BEDFORD 70 8
V90230 OPEL 573 33
V90230 OPEL 576 46
V90230 OPEL 576 47
V90230 VAUXHALL 799 32
V90230 VAUXHALL 802 43
V90230 VAUXHALL 802 44
V90231 BEDFORD 69 5
V90231 BEDFORD 70 8
V90231 OPEL 573 33
V90231 OPEL 576 46
V90231 VAUXHALL 799 32
V90231 VAUXHALL 802 43
V90232 FORD TRUCK 256 7
V90232 FORD TRUCK 257 9
V90232 FORD TRUCK 257 10
V90232 FORD TRUCK 257 11
V90233 FORD TRUCK 256 7
V90233 FORD TRUCK 257 9
V90233 FORD TRUCK 257 10
V90233 FORD TRUCK 257 11
V90283 TOYOTA 783 30
V90283 TOYOTA 784 31
V90283 TOYOTA 784 32
V90283 VOLKSWAGEN 867 185
V90284 TOYOTA 783 30
V90284 TOYOTA 784 31
V90284 TOYOTA 784 32
V90284 VOLKSWAGEN 867 185
V90299 OPEL 577 52
V90299 VAUXHALL 803 50
V90302 JAGUAR 308 8
V90303 JAGUAR 308 8
V90303 JAGUAR 308 9
V90304 JAGUAR 307 2
V90304 JAGUAR 307 3
V90307 JAGUAR 307 2
V90307 JAGUAR 307 3
V90308 JAGUAR 308 9
V90309 DEUTZ / KHD 149 25
V90309 DEUTZ / KHD 150 26
V90309 DEUTZ / KHD 150 27
V90309 DEUTZ / KHD 150 28
V90309 DEUTZ / KHD 151 29
V90309 DEUTZ / KHD 151 30
V90309 DEUTZ / KHD 152 31
V90309 IVECO 298 40
V90321 AUDI 28 16
V90321 VOLKSWAGEN 832 62
V90321 VOLKSWAGEN 833 65
V90323 AUDI 25 1
V90323 AUDI 25 3
V90323 VOLKSWAGEN 819 4
V90323 VOLKSWAGEN 819 5
V90323 VOLKSWAGEN 822 17


V90324 AUDI 25 1
V90324 AUDI 25 2
V90324 AUDI 25 3
V90324 AUDI 25 4
V90324 VOLKSWAGEN 819 5
V90324 VOLKSWAGEN 820 6
V90324 VOLKSWAGEN 822 17
V90324 VOLKSWAGEN 822 19
V90325 AUDI 25 1
V90325 AUDI 25 2
V90325 AUDI 25 3
V90325 AUDI 25 4
V90325 VOLKSWAGEN 819 5
V90325 VOLKSWAGEN 820 6
V90325 VOLKSWAGEN 822 17
V90325 VOLKSWAGEN 822 19
V90326 FORD 216 14
V90326 VOLKSWAGEN 821 11
V90326 VOLKSWAGEN 822 18
V90327 FORD 216 14
V90327 VOLKSWAGEN 821 11
V90327 VOLKSWAGEN 822 18
V90333 BMW 88 46
V90333 BMW 89 47
V90351 FORD 240 79
V90351 PEUGEOT 616 64
V90351 PEUGEOT 617 69
V90351 PEUGEOT 618 75
V90351 RVI 687 2
V90357 AUSTIN 65 17
V90357 AUSTIN 65 18
V90357 AUSTIN 65 19
V90361 DACIA 121 2
V90361 RENAULT 641 1
V90361 VOLVO CAR 871 1
V90363 NISSAN 552 11
V90363 NISSAN 553 15
V90371 CITROËN 118 56
V90371 CITROËN 118 57
V90371 JEEP 309 3
V90371 PEUGEOT 616 66
V90371 PEUGEOT 616 67
V90371 PEUGEOT 617 68
V90371 PEUGEOT 617 70
V90371 RENAULT 668 52
V90371 RENAULT 669 53
V90371 RENAULT 670 55
V90371 RENAULT 671 57
V90371 RENAULT 671 59
V90371 RVI 687 1
V90371 VOLVO CAR 881 41
V90371 VOLVO CAR 883 47
V90371 VOLVO CAR 883 48
V90378 AUSTIN 66 20
V90378 ROVER 680 10
V90382 NISSAN 553 15
V90388 ALFA ROMEO 5 1
V90388 ALFA ROMEO 6 9
V90388 ALFA ROMEO 7 10
V90392 ALFA ROMEO 5 3
V90392 ALFA ROMEO 6 5
V90392 ALFA ROMEO 13 33
V90397 LANCIA 332 46
V90398 FIAT 166 26


V90398 FIAT 166 27
V90398 FIAT 166 28
V90398 FIAT 166 29
V90398 FIAT 167 31
V90398 LANCIA 323 13
V90398 LANCIA 323 14
V90399 FIAT 165 25
V90399 FIAT 166 26
V90399 FIAT 166 27
V90399 FIAT 166 28
V90399 FIAT 166 29
V90399 FIAT 167 31
V90399 LANCIA 323 13
V90399 LANCIA 323 14
V90402 FIAT 186 104
V90402 FIAT 187 107
V90402 FIAT COMMERCIAL / INDUSTRIAL 199 2
V90402 IVECO 284 4
V90402 IVECO 284 5
V90402 RVI 687 3
V90404 FIAT 186 104
V90404 FIAT 187 107
V90404 FIAT 187 109
V90404 FIAT COMMERCIAL / INDUSTRIAL 199 2
V90404 IVECO 283 3
V90404 IVECO 284 4
V90404 IVECO 284 5
V90404 RENAULT 672 62
V90404 RVI 687 3
V90404 SEAT 747 75
V90417 DEUTZ / KHD 149 25
V90417 DEUTZ / KHD 150 26
V90417 DEUTZ / KHD 150 27
V90417 DEUTZ / KHD 150 28
V90417 DEUTZ / KHD 151 29
V90417 DEUTZ / KHD 151 30
V90417 DEUTZ / KHD 152 31
V90417 IVECO 299 43
V90417 IVECO 301 47
V90417 IVECO 301 48
V90417 IVECO 302 49
V90418 DEUTZ / KHD 149 25
V90418 DEUTZ / KHD 150 26
V90418 DEUTZ / KHD 150 27
V90418 DEUTZ / KHD 150 28
V90418 DEUTZ / KHD 151 29
V90418 DEUTZ / KHD 151 30
V90418 DEUTZ / KHD 152 31
V90418 IVECO 298 40
V90418 IVECO 299 43
V90418 IVECO 301 47
V90418 IVECO 301 48
V90418 IVECO 302 49
V90420 MAN 373 7
V90420 MAN 373 8
V90420 RVI 693 20
V90432 MWM 529 1
V90432 MWM 529 2
V90432 MWM 529 3
V90432 MWM 529 4
V90432 MWM 529 5
V90432 MWM 529 6
V90432 MWM 530 7
V90432 MWM 530 8
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V90485 LEYLAND 346 11
V90485 LEYLAND 347 12
V90485 LEYLAND 347 13
V90485 LEYLAND 347 14
V90485 LEYLAND 347 15
V90485 LEYLAND 347 16
V90485 LEYLAND 347 17
V90497 FORD 214 8
V90933 FORD 235 65
V90934 HONDA 263 4
V90934 HONDA 263 5
V90934 ROVER 679 1
V90935 HONDA 263 4
V90935 HONDA 263 5
V90935 ROVER 679 1
V90973 BEDFORD 70 12
V90973 BEDFORD 71 14
V90973 BEDFORD 71 15
V90973 BEDFORD 72 16
V90975 LISTER 354 12
V90975 LISTER 355 14
V90975 LISTER 355 16
V90976 LISTER 354 12
V90976 LISTER 355 14
V90976 LISTER 355 16
V90977 LISTER 355 17
V90977 LISTER 355 18
V90977 LISTER 356 19
V90977 LISTER 356 20
V90977 LISTER 356 21
V91020 MERCEDES-BENZ (COMMERCIAL) 479 26
V91020 MERCEDES-BENZ (COMMERCIAL) 479 27
V91020 MERCEDES-BENZ (COMMERCIAL) 481 28
V91020 MERCEDES-BENZ (COMMERCIAL) 482 29
V91020 MERCEDES-BENZ (COMMERCIAL) 483 30
V91020 MERCEDES-BENZ (COMMERCIAL) 484 31
V91020 MERCEDES-BENZ (COMMERCIAL) 485 32
V91020 MERCEDES-BENZ (COMMERCIAL) 486 33
V91020 MERCEDES-BENZ (COMMERCIAL) 487 34
V91020 MERCEDES-BENZ (COMMERCIAL) 488 36
V91020 MERCEDES-BENZ (COMMERCIAL) 488 37
V91020 MERCEDES-BENZ (COMMERCIAL) 490 40
V91020 MERCEDES-BENZ (COMMERCIAL) 492 44
V91020 MERCEDES-BENZ (COMMERCIAL) 493 45
V91020 MERCEDES-BENZ (COMMERCIAL) 494 46
V91020 MERCEDES-BENZ (COMMERCIAL) 501 51
V91020 MERCEDES-BENZ (COMMERCIAL) 503 52
V91020 MERCEDES-BENZ (COMMERCIAL) 504 53
V91020 MERCEDES-BENZ (COMMERCIAL) 505 55
V91020 MERCEDES-BENZ (COMMERCIAL) 506 57
V91020 MERCEDES-BENZ (COMMERCIAL) 506 58
V91020 MERCEDES-BENZ (COMMERCIAL) 507 59
V91020 MERCEDES-BENZ (COMMERCIAL) 508 60
V91021 MERCEDES-BENZ (COMMERCIAL) 479 26
V91021 MERCEDES-BENZ (COMMERCIAL) 479 27
V91021 MERCEDES-BENZ (COMMERCIAL) 482 29
V91021 MERCEDES-BENZ (COMMERCIAL) 483 30
V91021 MERCEDES-BENZ (COMMERCIAL) 484 31
V91021 MERCEDES-BENZ (COMMERCIAL) 485 32
V91021 MERCEDES-BENZ (COMMERCIAL) 486 33
V91021 MERCEDES-BENZ (COMMERCIAL) 487 34
V91021 MERCEDES-BENZ (COMMERCIAL) 488 36
V91021 MERCEDES-BENZ (COMMERCIAL) 488 37
V91021 MERCEDES-BENZ (COMMERCIAL) 490 40


V91021 MERCEDES-BENZ (COMMERCIAL) 492 44
V91021 MERCEDES-BENZ (COMMERCIAL) 493 45
V91021 MERCEDES-BENZ (COMMERCIAL) 494 46
V91021 MERCEDES-BENZ (COMMERCIAL) 501 51
V91021 MERCEDES-BENZ (COMMERCIAL) 503 52
V91021 MERCEDES-BENZ (COMMERCIAL) 504 53
V91021 MERCEDES-BENZ (COMMERCIAL) 505 55
V91021 MERCEDES-BENZ (COMMERCIAL) 506 57
V91021 MERCEDES-BENZ (COMMERCIAL) 506 58
V91021 MERCEDES-BENZ (COMMERCIAL) 507 59
V91021 MERCEDES-BENZ (COMMERCIAL) 508 60
V91030 AUDI 33 38
V91030 AUDI 33 39
V91030 AUDI 33 40
V91030 AUDI 35 48
V91030 AUDI 38 55
V91030 AUDI 39 57
V91030 AUDI 42 66
V91030 HONDA 266 16
V91030 SEAT 741 52
V91030 VOLKSWAGEN 843 101
V91030 VOLKSWAGEN 845 110
V91030 VOLKSWAGEN 845 111
V91030 VOLKSWAGEN 846 112
V91030 VOLKSWAGEN 849 123
V91030 VOLKSWAGEN 849 124
V91030 VOLKSWAGEN 850 127
V91030 VOLKSWAGEN 854 138
V91034 AUDI 33 38
V91034 AUDI 33 39
V91034 AUDI 33 40
V91034 AUDI 35 48
V91034 AUDI 38 55
V91034 AUDI 39 57
V91034 VOLKSWAGEN 843 101
V91034 VOLKSWAGEN 845 111
V91034 VOLKSWAGEN 846 112
V91034 VOLKSWAGEN 849 124
V91034 VOLKSWAGEN 850 127
V91058 JAGUAR 307 4
V91058 JAGUAR 307 5
V91058 JAGUAR 308 6
V91058 JAGUAR 308 7
V91061 LISTER 353 1
V91061 LISTER 353 2
V91061 LISTER 353 3
V91061 LISTER 353 4
V91061 LISTER 354 9
V91061 LISTER 354 10
V91067 LEYLAND 346 7
V91067 PERKINS 588 12
V91067 PERKINS 588 13
V91067 PERKINS 589 14
V91067 PERKINS 589 15
V91076 LEYLAND 345 3
V91076 LEYLAND 345 4
V91091 LAND ROVER 339 13
V91091 LEYLAND 346 6
V91114 LEYLAND 348 19
V91114 PERKINS 591 23
V91115 FORD TRACTOR 243 3
V91115 FORD TRACTOR 244 6
V91115 FORD TRACTOR 245 9
V91115 FORD TRACTOR 247 14


V91115 FORD TRACTOR 248 16
V91115 FORD TRACTOR 250 22
V91131 MERCEDES-BENZ (COMMERCIAL) 462 11
V91131 MERCEDES-BENZ (COMMERCIAL) 462 12
V91131 MERCEDES-BENZ (COMMERCIAL) 466 13
V91131 MERCEDES-BENZ (COMMERCIAL) 467 14
V91131 MERCEDES-BENZ (COMMERCIAL) 467 15
V91131 MERCEDES-BENZ (COMMERCIAL) 468 17
V91131 MERCEDES-BENZ (COMMERCIAL) 470 18
V91131 MERCEDES-BENZ (COMMERCIAL) 470 19
V91132 MERCEDES-BENZ (COMMERCIAL) 479 27
V91132 MERCEDES-BENZ (COMMERCIAL) 481 28
V91132 MERCEDES-BENZ (COMMERCIAL) 482 29
V91132 MERCEDES-BENZ (COMMERCIAL) 483 30
V91132 MERCEDES-BENZ (COMMERCIAL) 484 31
V91132 MERCEDES-BENZ (COMMERCIAL) 485 32
V91132 MERCEDES-BENZ (COMMERCIAL) 486 33
V91132 MERCEDES-BENZ (COMMERCIAL) 487 34
V91132 MERCEDES-BENZ (COMMERCIAL) 488 36
V91132 MERCEDES-BENZ (COMMERCIAL) 488 37
V91132 MERCEDES-BENZ (COMMERCIAL) 489 38
V91132 MERCEDES-BENZ (COMMERCIAL) 489 39
V91132 MERCEDES-BENZ (COMMERCIAL) 490 40
V91132 MERCEDES-BENZ (COMMERCIAL) 492 44
V91132 MERCEDES-BENZ (COMMERCIAL) 493 45
V91132 MERCEDES-BENZ (COMMERCIAL) 494 46
V91132 MERCEDES-BENZ (COMMERCIAL) 495 47
V91132 MERCEDES-BENZ (COMMERCIAL) 498 50
V91132 MERCEDES-BENZ (COMMERCIAL) 501 51
V91132 MERCEDES-BENZ (COMMERCIAL) 503 52
V91132 MERCEDES-BENZ (COMMERCIAL) 504 53
V91132 MERCEDES-BENZ (COMMERCIAL) 505 54
V91132 MERCEDES-BENZ (COMMERCIAL) 505 55
V91132 MERCEDES-BENZ (COMMERCIAL) 505 56
V91132 MERCEDES-BENZ (COMMERCIAL) 506 57
V91132 MERCEDES-BENZ (COMMERCIAL) 506 58
V91132 MERCEDES-BENZ (COMMERCIAL) 507 59
V91132 MERCEDES-BENZ (COMMERCIAL) 508 60
V91132 MERCEDES-BENZ (COMMERCIAL) 512 64
V91132 MERCEDES-BENZ (COMMERCIAL) 515 66
V91132 MERCEDES-BENZ (COMMERCIAL) 515 67
V91133 MERCEDES-BENZ (COMMERCIAL) 479 27
V91133 MERCEDES-BENZ (COMMERCIAL) 481 28
V91133 MERCEDES-BENZ (COMMERCIAL) 482 29
V91133 MERCEDES-BENZ (COMMERCIAL) 483 30
V91133 MERCEDES-BENZ (COMMERCIAL) 484 31
V91133 MERCEDES-BENZ (COMMERCIAL) 485 32
V91133 MERCEDES-BENZ (COMMERCIAL) 486 33
V91133 MERCEDES-BENZ (COMMERCIAL) 487 34
V91133 MERCEDES-BENZ (COMMERCIAL) 488 36
V91133 MERCEDES-BENZ (COMMERCIAL) 488 37
V91133 MERCEDES-BENZ (COMMERCIAL) 489 38
V91133 MERCEDES-BENZ (COMMERCIAL) 489 39
V91133 MERCEDES-BENZ (COMMERCIAL) 490 40
V91133 MERCEDES-BENZ (COMMERCIAL) 492 44
V91133 MERCEDES-BENZ (COMMERCIAL) 493 45
V91133 MERCEDES-BENZ (COMMERCIAL) 494 46
V91133 MERCEDES-BENZ (COMMERCIAL) 495 47
V91133 MERCEDES-BENZ (COMMERCIAL) 498 50
V91133 MERCEDES-BENZ (COMMERCIAL) 501 51
V91133 MERCEDES-BENZ (COMMERCIAL) 503 52
V91133 MERCEDES-BENZ (COMMERCIAL) 504 53
V91133 MERCEDES-BENZ (COMMERCIAL) 505 54
V91133 MERCEDES-BENZ (COMMERCIAL) 505 55
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V91133 MERCEDES-BENZ (COMMERCIAL) 505 56
V91133 MERCEDES-BENZ (COMMERCIAL) 506 57
V91133 MERCEDES-BENZ (COMMERCIAL) 506 58
V91133 MERCEDES-BENZ (COMMERCIAL) 507 59
V91133 MERCEDES-BENZ (COMMERCIAL) 508 60
V91133 MERCEDES-BENZ (COMMERCIAL) 512 64
V91133 MERCEDES-BENZ (COMMERCIAL) 515 66
V91133 MERCEDES-BENZ (COMMERCIAL) 515 67
V91137 BEDFORD 69 4
V91137 CHEVROLET 96 8
V91137 DAEWOO 125 5
V91137 OPEL 570 24
V91137 OPEL 571 27
V91137 OPEL 573 35
V91137 OPEL 573 36
V91137 VAUXHALL 796 21
V91137 VAUXHALL 797 25
V91138 BEDFORD 69 4
V91138 DAEWOO 125 5
V91138 OPEL 570 24
V91138 OPEL 573 35
V91138 OPEL 573 36
V91138 VAUXHALL 796 21
V91142 AUSTIN 62 5
V91143 CITROËN 107 17
V91143 CITROËN 111 29
V91143 LADA 317 14
V91143 LEYLAND 345 2
V91143 PEUGEOT 604 22
V91143 PEUGEOT 609 37
V91143 SUZUKI 771 13
V91143 TALBOT 773 1
V91144 CITROËN 107 17
V91144 CITROËN 108 18
V91144 CITROËN 108 19
V91144 CITROËN 111 29
V91144 CITROËN 111 30
V91144 CITROËN 112 31
V91144 CITROËN 112 32
V91144 CITROËN 112 33
V91144 FIAT 174 59
V91144 FIAT 176 65
V91144 FIAT 177 66
V91144 HONDA 266 15
V91144 LADA 317 14
V91144 LADA 317 15
V91144 LEYLAND 345 2
V91144 PEUGEOT 604 22
V91144 PEUGEOT 604 23
V91144 PEUGEOT 605 24
V91144 PEUGEOT 608 34
V91144 PEUGEOT 609 37
V91144 PEUGEOT 609 38
V91144 PEUGEOT 610 39
V91144 ROVER 681 13
V91144 SUZUKI 771 12
V91144 SUZUKI 771 13
V91144 TALBOT 773 1
V91145 CITROËN 107 17
V91145 CITROËN 108 18
V91145 CITROËN 108 19
V91145 CITROËN 111 29
V91145 CITROËN 111 30
V91145 CITROËN 112 31


V91145 CITROËN 112 32
V91145 CITROËN 112 33
V91145 FIAT 174 59
V91145 FIAT 176 65
V91145 FIAT 177 66
V91145 HONDA 266 15
V91145 LADA 317 14
V91145 LADA 317 15
V91145 LEYLAND 345 2
V91145 PEUGEOT 604 22
V91145 PEUGEOT 604 23
V91145 PEUGEOT 605 24
V91145 PEUGEOT 608 34
V91145 PEUGEOT 609 37
V91145 PEUGEOT 609 38
V91145 PEUGEOT 610 39
V91145 ROVER 681 13
V91145 SUZUKI 771 13
V91145 TALBOT 773 1
V91146 FORD 220 23
V91147 FORD 220 23
V91148 DAEWOO 126 8
V91148 DAEWOO 126 9
V91148 DAEWOO 126 10
V91148 OPEL 578 53
V91148 OPEL 578 54
V91148 OPEL 578 55
V91148 OPEL 579 56
V91148 OPEL 580 60
V91148 VAUXHALL 803 51
V91148 VAUXHALL 804 52
V91148 VAUXHALL 804 53
V91148 VAUXHALL 804 54
V91148 VAUXHALL 805 55
V91148 VAUXHALL 805 58
V91149 DAEWOO 126 9
V91149 OPEL 578 53
V91149 OPEL 578 55
V91149 VAUXHALL 803 51
V91149 VAUXHALL 804 52
V91149 VAUXHALL 804 54
V91150 DAEWOO 126 8
V91150 DAEWOO 126 9
V91150 DAEWOO 126 10
V91150 OPEL 578 53
V91150 OPEL 578 54
V91150 OPEL 578 55
V91150 OPEL 579 56
V91150 OPEL 580 60
V91150 VAUXHALL 804 52
V91150 VAUXHALL 804 53
V91150 VAUXHALL 804 54
V91150 VAUXHALL 805 55
V91150 VAUXHALL 805 58
V91151 DAF 131 2
V91151 FORD 240 80
V91151 FORD 240 81
V91151 LEYLAND 346 8
V91151 LEYLAND 346 9
V91151 PEUGEOT 618 76
V91151 SSANGYONG 764 7
V91152 DAF 131 2
V91152 FORD 240 80
V91152 FORD 240 81


V91152 LEYLAND 346 8
V91152 LEYLAND 346 9
V91152 PEUGEOT 618 76
V91152 SSANGYONG 764 7
V91155 DAIHATSU 137 2
V91155 DAIHATSU 137 5
V91155 DAIHATSU 138 6
V91157 SUZUKI 769 4
V91157 SUZUKI 770 7
V91158 FORD 213 1
V91158 FORD 213 3
V91159 FORD 213 1
V91159 FORD 213 2
V91159 FORD 213 3
V91159 FORD 214 7
V91159 FORD 215 10
V91159 FORD 216 12
V91160 FORD 239 78
V91161 FORD 239 78
V91162 FORD 213 2
V91162 FORD 214 7
V91162 FORD 215 10
V91162 FORD 216 12
V91168 FORD 230 51
V91168 MAZDA 395 12
V91169 LAND ROVER 340 16
V91170 LAND ROVER 340 16
V91171 KIA 312 7
V91171 MAZDA 395 14
V91171 MAZDA 396 16
V91172 KIA 312 7
V91172 MAZDA 395 14
V91172 MAZDA 396 16
V91173 AUDI 27 11
V91173 VOLKSWAGEN 829 46
V91173 VOLKSWAGEN 829 49
V91174 AUDI 27 11
V91174 AUDI 28 17
V91174 VOLKSWAGEN 829 46
V91174 VOLKSWAGEN 829 49
V91174 VOLKSWAGEN 832 62
V91174 VOLKSWAGEN 833 64
V91174 VOLKSWAGEN 833 65
V91174 VOLKSWAGEN 836 80
V91174 VOLVO CAR 871 4
V91175 ROVER 679 2
V91175 ROVER 679 5
V91177 SCANIA 715 2
V91177 SCANIA 716 3
V91177 SCANIA 716 4
V91178 SCANIA 715 2
V91178 SCANIA 716 3
V91178 SCANIA 716 4
V91179 LADA 315 1
V91179 LADA 315 2
V91179 LADA 315 4
V91179 LADA 316 10
V91180 LADA 315 1
V91180 LADA 315 2
V91180 LADA 315 4
V91180 LADA 316 10
V91180 LADA 317 12
V91181 MERCEDES-BENZ 416 42
V91181 MERCEDES-BENZ 417 45
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V91181 MERCEDES-BENZ 418 46
V91181 MERCEDES-BENZ 419 48
V91181 MERCEDES-BENZ 426 64
V91181 MERCEDES-BENZ 427 65
V91181 MERCEDES-BENZ 427 66
V91181 MERCEDES-BENZ (COMMERCIAL) 460 6
V91181 MERCEDES-BENZ (COMMERCIAL) 460 7
V91181 SSANGYONG 763 1
V91181 SSANGYONG 763 2
V91181 SSANGYONG 763 3
V91182 MERCEDES-BENZ 416 42
V91182 MERCEDES-BENZ 417 45
V91182 MERCEDES-BENZ 418 46
V91182 MERCEDES-BENZ 419 48
V91182 MERCEDES-BENZ 426 64
V91182 MERCEDES-BENZ 427 65
V91182 MERCEDES-BENZ 427 66
V91182 MERCEDES-BENZ (COMMERCIAL) 460 6
V91182 MERCEDES-BENZ (COMMERCIAL) 460 7
V91182 SSANGYONG 763 1
V91182 SSANGYONG 763 2
V91182 SSANGYONG 763 3
V91183 PERKINS 590 20
V91184 PERKINS 590 20
V91184 PERKINS 590 21
V91184 PERKINS 590 22
V91187 BMW 82 25
V91188 BMW 82 25
V91189 BMW 75 2
V91189 BMW 76 6
V91189 BMW 83 30
V91190 BMW 75 2
V91190 BMW 76 6
V91190 BMW 83 30
V91191 MERCEDES-BENZ (COMMERCIAL) 467 15
V91191 MERCEDES-BENZ (COMMERCIAL) 468 16
V91191 MERCEDES-BENZ (COMMERCIAL) 468 17
V91191 MERCEDES-BENZ (COMMERCIAL) 470 19
V91192 MERCEDES-BENZ (COMMERCIAL) 467 15
V91192 MERCEDES-BENZ (COMMERCIAL) 468 16
V91192 MERCEDES-BENZ (COMMERCIAL) 468 17
V91192 MERCEDES-BENZ (COMMERCIAL) 470 19
V91195 NISSAN 551 2
V91195 NISSAN 551 5
V91197 NISSAN 551 2
V91197 NISSAN 551 5
V91198 FORD 224 37
V91198 FORD 234 64
V91199 FORD 224 37
V91199 FORD 234 64
V91200 SCANIA 717 6
V91200 SCANIA 718 7
V91200 SCANIA 718 8
V91200 SCANIA 719 9
V91200 SCANIA 719 10
V91200 SCANIA 719 11
V91200 SCANIA 720 12
V91200 SCANIA 720 13
V91200 SCANIA 721 15
V91200 SCANIA 722 16
V91200 SCANIA 723 17
V91201 SCANIA 717 6
V91201 SCANIA 718 7
V91201 SCANIA 718 8


V91201 SCANIA 719 10
V91201 SCANIA 719 11
V91201 SCANIA 720 12
V91201 SCANIA 720 13
V91201 SCANIA 721 15
V91201 SCANIA 722 16
V91201 SCANIA 723 17
V91202 SCANIA 718 7
V91202 SCANIA 718 8
V91202 SCANIA 719 9
V91202 SCANIA 719 11
V91202 SCANIA 720 13
V91202 SCANIA 721 15
V91202 SCANIA 722 16
V91202 SCANIA 723 17
V91204 VOLVO COMMERCIAL 889 2
V91204 VOLVO COMMERCIAL 889 3
V91205 VOLVO COMMERCIAL 890 7
V91205 VOLVO COMMERCIAL 891 10
V91205 VOLVO COMMERCIAL 892 11
V91206 VOLVO COMMERCIAL 893 15
V91206 VOLVO COMMERCIAL 894 16
V91206 VOLVO COMMERCIAL 895 17
V91207 VOLVO COMMERCIAL 893 15
V91207 VOLVO COMMERCIAL 894 16
V91207 VOLVO COMMERCIAL 895 17
V91209 LAND ROVER 337 1
V91209 LOTUS 359 1
V91209 MG 517 1
V91209 MG 517 2
V91209 MG 517 3
V91209 ROVER 679 3
V91209 ROVER 680 6
V91209 ROVER 681 12
V91209 ROVER 681 14
V91211 BEDFORD 69 3
V91211 CHEVROLET 95 3
V91211 OPEL 565 3
V91211 OPEL 565 4
V91211 OPEL 568 15
V91211 VAUXHALL 791 3
V91211 VAUXHALL 794 12
V91212 BEDFORD 69 3
V91212 CHEVROLET 95 3
V91212 OPEL 565 3
V91212 OPEL 565 4
V91212 OPEL 568 15
V91212 VAUXHALL 791 3
V91212 VAUXHALL 794 12
V91213 AUSTIN 66 22
V91213 LEYLAND 345 3
V91213 LEYLAND 345 4
V91213 MG 518 8
V91213 ROVER 683 22
V91217 LAND ROVER 337 4
V91217 ROVER 682 20
V91217 ROVER 683 21
V91221 FORD 239 78
V91223 ISUZU 278 8
V91223 VAUXHALL 807 67
V91230 ISUZU 277 1
V91230 ISUZU 277 2
V91230 MAZDA 394 11
V91230 OPEL 567 12


V91230 OPEL 567 13
V91230 OPEL 568 14
V91230 OPEL 572 30
V91230 OPEL 572 31
V91230 VAUXHALL 793 10
V91230 VAUXHALL 793 11
V91230 VAUXHALL 798 28
V91230 VAUXHALL 798 29
V91231 ISUZU 277 1
V91231 OPEL 567 12
V91231 OPEL 572 30
V91231 VAUXHALL 793 10
V91231 VAUXHALL 798 28
V91232 ISUZU 277 2
V91232 MAZDA 394 11
V91232 OPEL 567 13
V91232 OPEL 568 14
V91232 OPEL 572 31
V91232 VAUXHALL 793 11
V91232 VAUXHALL 798 29
V91238 HYUNDAI 273 12
V91238 HYUNDAI 273 13
V91238 MITSUBISHI 525 11
V91238 MITSUBISHI 525 13
V91238 MITSUBISHI 526 14
V91238 MITSUBISHI 526 16
V91239 HYUNDAI 273 12
V91239 HYUNDAI 273 13
V91239 KIA 312 10
V91239 MITSUBISHI 525 11
V91239 MITSUBISHI 525 13
V91239 MITSUBISHI 526 14
V91239 MITSUBISHI 526 15
V91239 MITSUBISHI 526 16
V91240 LAND ROVER 340 14
V91241 LAND ROVER 340 14
V91241 LAND ROVER 340 15
V91243 NISSAN 552 9
V91243 NISSAN 554 16
V91244 TOYOTA 777 2
V91244 TOYOTA 778 5
V91245 TOYOTA 777 2
V91245 TOYOTA 778 5
V91246 TOYOTA 777 2
V91246 TOYOTA 778 5
V91247 PERKINS 592 29
V91247 PERKINS 592 31
V91248 PERKINS 591 24
V91248 PERKINS 591 26
V91248 PERKINS 592 28
V91248 PERKINS 592 29
V91248 PERKINS 592 30
V91248 PERKINS 592 31
V91248 PERKINS 593 32
V91248 PERKINS 593 33
V91248 RVI 688 8
V91249 PERKINS 592 30
V91249 PERKINS 593 32
V91249 PERKINS 593 33
V91249 RVI 688 8
V91250 PERKINS 592 30
V91250 PERKINS 593 33
V91250 RVI 688 8
V91253 BEDFORD 69 1
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V91253 SUZUKI 769 1
V91254 BEDFORD 69 1
V91254 SUZUKI 769 1
V91255 AUSTIN 66 23
V91255 LAND ROVER 339 13
V91255 LAND ROVER 340 17
V91255 LEYLAND 346 6
V91256 AUSTIN 66 23
V91256 LAND ROVER 339 13
V91256 LAND ROVER 340 17
V91256 LEYLAND 346 6
V91261 DACIA 121 1
V91261 DACIA 121 2
V91261 DACIA 121 3
V91261 RENAULT 648 12
V91261 RENAULT 648 13
V91261 VOLVO CAR 871 1
V91261 VOLVO CAR 871 3
V91263 CITROËN 118 56
V91263 CITROËN 118 57
V91263 JEEP 309 3
V91263 PEUGEOT 616 66
V91263 PEUGEOT 616 67
V91263 RENAULT 668 52
V91263 RENAULT 670 55
V91263 RVI 687 1
V91264 CHRYSLER 99 1
V91264 JEEP 309 1
V91264 JEEP 309 2
V91264 RENAULT 665 46
V91264 RENAULT 666 47
V91265 CHRYSLER 99 1
V91265 JEEP 309 1
V91265 JEEP 309 2
V91265 RENAULT 665 46
V91265 RENAULT 666 47
V91267 RENAULT 650 16
V91267 RENAULT 653 22
V91267 RENAULT 654 23
V91267 RENAULT 654 25
V91267 RENAULT 655 26
V91267 RENAULT 656 28
V91267 VOLVO CAR 872 6
V91268 RENAULT 657 30
V91268 VOLVO CAR 872 9
V91268 VOLVO CAR 873 10
V91269 RENAULT 650 16
V91269 RENAULT 656 28
V91270 CITROËN 103 1
V91270 PEUGEOT 599 1
V91271 CITROËN 103 3
V91271 CITROËN 105 9
V91271 CITROËN 105 10
V91271 PEUGEOT 599 3
V91271 PEUGEOT 601 9
V91272 CITROËN 103 1
V91272 PEUGEOT 599 1
V91273 CITROËN 103 3
V91273 CITROËN 103 4
V91273 CITROËN 105 9
V91273 CITROËN 105 10
V91273 PEUGEOT 599 3
V91273 PEUGEOT 599 4
V91273 PEUGEOT 601 9


V91275 CITROËN 109 23
V91275 CITROËN 109 24
V91275 CITROËN 110 25
V91275 CITROËN 110 27
V91275 FIAT 176 64
V91275 PEUGEOT 606 28
V91275 PEUGEOT 606 29
V91275 PEUGEOT 607 31
V91275 PEUGEOT 607 32
V91275 PEUGEOT 608 35
V91277 CITROËN 109 23
V91277 CITROËN 109 24
V91277 CITROËN 110 25
V91277 CITROËN 110 27
V91277 FIAT 176 64
V91277 PEUGEOT 606 28
V91277 PEUGEOT 606 29
V91277 PEUGEOT 607 31
V91277 PEUGEOT 607 32
V91277 PEUGEOT 608 35
V91279 CITROËN 108 21
V91279 CITROËN 109 22
V91279 CITROËN 109 23
V91279 PEUGEOT 605 26
V91279 PEUGEOT 606 27
V91279 PEUGEOT 606 28
V91279 PEUGEOT 606 29
V91279 PEUGEOT 607 30
V91280 CITROËN 108 21
V91280 CITROËN 109 22
V91280 CITROËN 109 23
V91280 PEUGEOT 605 26
V91280 PEUGEOT 606 27
V91280 PEUGEOT 606 28
V91280 PEUGEOT 606 29
V91280 PEUGEOT 607 30
V91282 FIAT 159 2
V91282 FIAT 159 3
V91282 FIAT 159 4
V91282 FIAT 160 5
V91282 FIAT 160 6
V91282 LANCIA 321 1
V91282 SEAT 729 3
V91282 SEAT 729 4
V91282 SEAT 729 5
V91285 FIAT 195 134
V91285 FIAT COMMERCIAL / INDUSTRIAL 206 24
V91285 FIAT COMMERCIAL / INDUSTRIAL 206 25
V91285 FIAT COMMERCIAL / INDUSTRIAL 206 26
V91285 IVECO 305 56
V91285 IVECO 306 57
V91285 NEW HOLLAND 547 38
V91286 FIAT 159 1
V91287 FIAT 159 1
V91288 FIAT 161 11
V91288 FIAT 162 12
V91288 FIAT 162 14
V91288 FIAT 163 16
V91288 LANCIA 321 4
V91288 LANCIA 321 5
V91288 LANCIA 323 10
V91289 FIAT 161 10
V91289 FIAT 161 11
V91289 FIAT 162 12


V91289 FIAT 162 13
V91289 FIAT 162 14
V91289 FIAT 163 16
V91289 FIAT 163 17
V91289 FIAT 164 19
V91289 LANCIA 321 4
V91289 LANCIA 321 5
V91289 LANCIA 322 6
V91289 LANCIA 322 8
V91289 LANCIA 323 10
V91290 ALFA ROMEO 14 42
V91290 FIAT 178 73
V91290 FIAT 179 75
V91290 FIAT 180 78
V91290 LANCIA 328 31
V91290 LANCIA 328 32
V91290 LANCIA 329 35
V91290 LANCIA 330 36
V91291 ALFA ROMEO 11 27
V91291 ALFA ROMEO 11 28
V91291 FIAT 176 63
V91291 LANCIA 327 26
V91291 LANCIA 327 28
V91292 ALFA ROMEO 18 57
V91292 ALFA ROMEO 18 58
V91292 ALFA ROMEO 18 59
V91292 CITROËN 119 60
V91292 FIAT 186 106
V91292 FIAT 187 108
V91292 FIAT 187 109
V91292 FIAT 188 110
V91292 FIAT 188 111
V91292 FIAT 188 112
V91292 FIAT 189 113
V91292 FIAT COMMERCIAL / INDUSTRIAL 199 2
V91292 FORD 236 70
V91292 IVECO 283 2
V91292 IVECO 283 3
V91292 IVECO 284 4
V91292 IVECO 284 5
V91292 IVECO 285 7
V91292 IVECO 285 8
V91292 IVECO 286 10
V91292 LANCIA 333 51
V91292 LANCIA 333 52
V91292 NEW HOLLAND 537 3
V91292 OPEL 582 71
V91292 OPEL 583 73
V91292 OPEL 583 74
V91292 PEUGEOT 619 77
V91292 RENAULT 672 60
V91292 RENAULT 672 61
V91292 RENAULT 672 62
V91292 RENAULT 673 63
V91292 RENAULT 673 64
V91292 RENAULT 674 65
V91292 RENAULT 674 67
V91292 RENAULT 675 70
V91292 RVI 687 3
V91292 SEAT 747 75
V91292 VAUXHALL 809 73
V91292 VAUXHALL 809 75
V91293 ALFA ROMEO 18 58
V91293 ALFA ROMEO 18 59
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V91293 FIAT 186 106
V91293 FIAT 187 108
V91293 FIAT 187 109
V91293 FIAT 188 110
V91293 FIAT 188 111
V91293 FIAT COMMERCIAL / INDUSTRIAL 199 2
V91293 IVECO 283 3
V91293 IVECO 284 4
V91293 IVECO 284 5
V91293 IVECO 285 8
V91293 LANCIA 333 51
V91293 LANCIA 333 52
V91293 OPEL 582 71
V91293 RENAULT 672 60
V91293 RENAULT 672 61
V91293 RENAULT 672 62
V91293 RENAULT 673 63
V91293 RENAULT 673 64
V91293 RENAULT 674 67
V91293 RVI 687 3
V91293 VAUXHALL 809 73
V91294 ALFA ROMEO 18 57
V91294 FIAT 187 108
V91294 FIAT 188 110
V91294 IVECO 283 2
V91294 IVECO 285 7
V91294 LANCIA 333 51
V91294 LANCIA 333 52
V91294 NEW HOLLAND 537 3
V91294 OPEL 582 71
V91294 RENAULT 672 61
V91294 RENAULT 673 64
V91294 RENAULT 674 65
V91294 VAUXHALL 809 73
V91295 FIAT 175 60
V91295 FIAT 175 61
V91300 FIAT 169 44
V91300 FIAT 184 96
V91300 FIAT 185 99
V91300 FIAT 185 101
V91300 LANCIA 324 17
V91300 LANCIA 332 48
V91300 PEUGEOT 615 61
V91301 FIAT 191 122
V91301 FIAT 192 123
V91301 FIAT COMMERCIAL / INDUSTRIAL 200 4
V91301 FIAT COMMERCIAL / INDUSTRIAL 200 5
V91301 FIAT COMMERCIAL / INDUSTRIAL 201 6
V91301 FIAT COMMERCIAL / INDUSTRIAL 202 9
V91301 FIAT COMMERCIAL / INDUSTRIAL 202 10
V91301 FIAT COMMERCIAL / INDUSTRIAL 203 11
V91301 FIAT COMMERCIAL / INDUSTRIAL 203 13
V91301 IVECO 287 13
V91301 IVECO 291 25
V91301 IVECO 293 28
V91301 IVECO 293 29
V91301 IVECO 294 30
V91301 IVECO 294 31
V91301 NEW HOLLAND 537 4
V91301 NEW HOLLAND 538 5
V91301 NEW HOLLAND 539 8
V91301 NEW HOLLAND 540 11
V91301 NEW HOLLAND 541 13
V91301 NEW HOLLAND 542 15


V91301 NEW HOLLAND 542 16
V91301 NEW HOLLAND 543 18
V91301 NEW HOLLAND 543 20
V91302 FIAT 191 121
V91302 FIAT 191 122
V91302 FIAT 192 123
V91302 FIAT COMMERCIAL / INDUSTRIAL 200 4
V91302 FIAT COMMERCIAL / INDUSTRIAL 200 5
V91302 FIAT COMMERCIAL / INDUSTRIAL 201 6
V91302 FIAT COMMERCIAL / INDUSTRIAL 201 7
V91302 FIAT COMMERCIAL / INDUSTRIAL 202 9
V91302 FIAT COMMERCIAL / INDUSTRIAL 202 10
V91302 FIAT COMMERCIAL / INDUSTRIAL 203 11
V91302 FIAT COMMERCIAL / INDUSTRIAL 203 12
V91302 FIAT COMMERCIAL / INDUSTRIAL 203 13
V91302 FIAT COMMERCIAL / INDUSTRIAL 203 14
V91302 IVECO 287 13
V91302 IVECO 288 18
V91302 IVECO 291 25
V91302 IVECO 293 28
V91302 IVECO 293 29
V91302 IVECO 294 30
V91302 IVECO 294 31
V91302 NEW HOLLAND 537 4
V91302 NEW HOLLAND 538 5
V91302 NEW HOLLAND 539 8
V91302 NEW HOLLAND 539 9
V91302 NEW HOLLAND 540 11
V91302 NEW HOLLAND 540 12
V91302 NEW HOLLAND 541 13
V91302 NEW HOLLAND 542 15
V91302 NEW HOLLAND 542 16
V91302 NEW HOLLAND 543 18
V91302 NEW HOLLAND 543 19
V91302 NEW HOLLAND 543 20
V91302 NEW HOLLAND 544 21
V91302 NEW HOLLAND 544 22
V91303 FIAT 195 134
V91303 FIAT COMMERCIAL / INDUSTRIAL 206 24
V91303 FIAT COMMERCIAL / INDUSTRIAL 206 25
V91303 FIAT COMMERCIAL / INDUSTRIAL 206 26
V91303 IVECO 305 56
V91303 IVECO 306 57
V91303 NEW HOLLAND 547 38
V91304 FIAT 191 122
V91304 FIAT 192 123
V91304 FIAT COMMERCIAL / INDUSTRIAL 200 4
V91304 FIAT COMMERCIAL / INDUSTRIAL 200 5
V91304 FIAT COMMERCIAL / INDUSTRIAL 201 6
V91304 FIAT COMMERCIAL / INDUSTRIAL 202 9
V91304 FIAT COMMERCIAL / INDUSTRIAL 202 10
V91304 FIAT COMMERCIAL / INDUSTRIAL 203 11
V91304 FIAT COMMERCIAL / INDUSTRIAL 203 13
V91304 IVECO 287 13
V91304 IVECO 293 29
V91304 IVECO 294 30
V91304 IVECO 294 31
V91304 NEW HOLLAND 537 4
V91304 NEW HOLLAND 538 5
V91304 NEW HOLLAND 539 8
V91304 NEW HOLLAND 541 13
V91304 NEW HOLLAND 543 20
V91305 FIAT 167 34
V91305 FIAT 178 73


V91305 LANCIA 328 32
V91306 CITROËN 117 52
V91306 FIAT 184 97
V91306 FIAT 185 100
V91306 LANCIA 333 49
V91307 FIAT 169 42
V91307 FIAT 169 43
V91308 ALFA ROMEO 12 30
V91308 ALFA ROMEO 12 31
V91308 ALFA ROMEO 14 39
V91308 ALFA ROMEO 14 40
V91308 ALFA ROMEO 15 43
V91310 FIAT 193 130
V91310 FIAT 194 131
V91310 FIAT 194 132
V91310 FIAT COMMERCIAL / INDUSTRIAL 205 22
V91310 IVECO 303 53
V91310 IVECO 304 54
V91310 IVECO 305 55
V91311 FIAT 193 130
V91311 FIAT 194 131
V91311 FIAT 194 132
V91311 FIAT COMMERCIAL / INDUSTRIAL 205 22
V91311 IVECO 303 53
V91311 IVECO 304 54
V91311 IVECO 305 55
V91313 CITROËN 104 8
V91313 PEUGEOT 601 10
V91313 ROVER 679 4
V91314 CITROËN 104 8
V91314 PEUGEOT 601 10
V91314 ROVER 679 4
V91317 DACIA 121 3
V91317 RENAULT 644 6
V91317 RENAULT 647 11
V91317 RENAULT 648 12
V91319 RENAULT 657 30
V91319 VOLVO CAR 872 9
V91319 VOLVO CAR 873 10
V91321 ALFA ROMEO 11 27
V91321 ALFA ROMEO 11 28
V91321 FIAT 176 63
V91321 LANCIA 327 26
V91321 LANCIA 327 28
V91325 MERCEDES-BENZ 406 8
V91325 MERCEDES-BENZ 439 94
V91325 SAAB 702 9
V91325 SAAB 703 14
V91330 VOLVO CAR 884 51
V91332 SEAT 730 11
V91332 SEAT 731 12
V91332 SEAT 731 14
V91332 VOLKSWAGEN 820 7
V91332 VOLKSWAGEN 820 9
V91332 VOLKSWAGEN 821 12
V91332 VOLKSWAGEN 821 13
V91332 VOLKSWAGEN 821 14
V91332 VOLKSWAGEN 822 15
V91332 VOLKSWAGEN 823 21
V91332 VOLKSWAGEN 823 24
V91332 VOLKSWAGEN 833 66
V91334 AUDI 30 28
V91334 AUDI 31 30
V91334 AUDI 34 41
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V91334 AUDI 46 82
V91334 SEAT 736 34
V91334 SEAT 736 36
V91334 SKODA 754 15
V91334 VOLKSWAGEN 832 59
V91334 VOLKSWAGEN 836 82
V91334 VOLKSWAGEN 837 83
V91334 VOLKSWAGEN 837 85
V91334 VOLKSWAGEN 837 86
V91334 VOLKSWAGEN 838 87
V91334 VOLKSWAGEN 839 90
V91334 VOLKSWAGEN 843 102
V91335 AUDI 27 12
V91335 VOLKSWAGEN 829 47
V91335 VOLKSWAGEN 830 50
V91336 AUDI 28 18
V91336 AUDI 31 30
V91336 SEAT 736 36
V91336 VOLKSWAGEN 832 60
V91336 VOLKSWAGEN 833 64
V91336 VOLKSWAGEN 833 67
V91336 VOLKSWAGEN 837 85
V91336 VOLKSWAGEN 837 86
V91337 AUDI 30 28
V91337 AUDI 34 41
V91337 SEAT 736 34
V91337 SKODA 754 15
V91337 VOLKSWAGEN 832 59
V91337 VOLKSWAGEN 832 61
V91337 VOLKSWAGEN 832 63
V91337 VOLKSWAGEN 833 65
V91337 VOLKSWAGEN 834 68
V91337 VOLKSWAGEN 836 82
V91337 VOLKSWAGEN 837 83
V91337 VOLKSWAGEN 838 87
V91337 VOLKSWAGEN 839 90
V91337 VOLKSWAGEN 843 102
V91338 AUDI 34 43
V91338 AUDI 35 47
V91338 AUDI 35 48
V91338 AUDI 36 50
V91338 AUDI 38 56
V91338 AUDI 39 57
V91338 AUDI 41 65
V91338 AUDI 42 66
V91338 AUDI 42 69
V91338 AUDI 43 74
V91338 AUDI 44 75
V91338 AUDI 44 76
V91338 FORD 234 63
V91338 HONDA 266 16
V91338 NISSAN 555 23
V91338 SEAT 739 45
V91338 SEAT 739 46
V91338 SEAT 741 52
V91338 SEAT 741 53
V91338 SEAT 741 54
V91338 VOLKSWAGEN 843 104
V91338 VOLKSWAGEN 845 110
V91338 VOLKSWAGEN 846 112
V91338 VOLKSWAGEN 846 113
V91338 VOLKSWAGEN 847 116
V91338 VOLKSWAGEN 847 117
V91338 VOLKSWAGEN 849 122


V91338 VOLKSWAGEN 850 125
V91338 VOLKSWAGEN 850 127
V91338 VOLKSWAGEN 854 137
V91338 VOLKSWAGEN 854 138
V91338 VOLKSWAGEN 854 139
V91338 VOLKSWAGEN 854 140
V91338 VOLKSWAGEN 860 164
V91340 AUDI 34 42
V91340 AUDI 34 43
V91340 AUDI 35 47
V91340 AUDI 35 48
V91340 AUDI 35 49
V91340 AUDI 36 50
V91340 AUDI 38 56
V91340 AUDI 39 57
V91340 AUDI 39 58
V91340 AUDI 41 65
V91340 AUDI 42 66
V91340 AUDI 42 68
V91340 AUDI 42 69
V91340 AUDI 43 74
V91340 AUDI 44 75
V91340 AUDI 44 76
V91340 AUDI 47 88
V91340 AUDI 48 89
V91340 AUDI 50 96
V91340 AUDI 51 98
V91340 AUDI 51 99
V91340 AUDI 52 100
V91340 AUDI 52 101
V91340 FORD 234 63
V91340 HONDA 266 16
V91340 NISSAN 555 23
V91340 SEAT 739 45
V91340 SEAT 739 46
V91340 SEAT 741 52
V91340 SEAT 741 53
V91340 SEAT 741 54
V91340 SEAT 745 68
V91340 VOLKSWAGEN 843 104
V91340 VOLKSWAGEN 844 106
V91340 VOLKSWAGEN 845 110
V91340 VOLKSWAGEN 846 112
V91340 VOLKSWAGEN 846 113
V91340 VOLKSWAGEN 846 114
V91340 VOLKSWAGEN 846 115
V91340 VOLKSWAGEN 847 116
V91340 VOLKSWAGEN 847 117
V91340 VOLKSWAGEN 849 122
V91340 VOLKSWAGEN 849 123
V91340 VOLKSWAGEN 850 125
V91340 VOLKSWAGEN 850 127
V91340 VOLKSWAGEN 850 129
V91340 VOLKSWAGEN 851 130
V91340 VOLKSWAGEN 851 131
V91340 VOLKSWAGEN 854 137
V91340 VOLKSWAGEN 854 138
V91340 VOLKSWAGEN 854 139
V91340 VOLKSWAGEN 854 140
V91340 VOLKSWAGEN 855 144
V91340 VOLKSWAGEN 856 148
V91340 VOLKSWAGEN 859 160
V91340 VOLKSWAGEN 860 164
V91343 AUDI 28 17


V91343 VOLKSWAGEN 833 64
V91343 VOLKSWAGEN 836 80
V91343 VOLVO CAR 871 4
V91345 RVI 693 21
V91345 RVI 694 22
V91345 RVI 696 24
V91346 RVI 693 21
V91346 RVI 694 22
V91346 RVI 696 24
V91356 FORD 226 39
V91356 FORD 226 40
V91356 FORD 232 57
V91356 FORD 234 61
V91361 MERCEDES-BENZ (COMMERCIAL) 462 11
V91361 MERCEDES-BENZ (COMMERCIAL) 462 12
V91361 MERCEDES-BENZ (COMMERCIAL) 466 13
V91361 MERCEDES-BENZ (COMMERCIAL) 467 15
V91361 MERCEDES-BENZ (COMMERCIAL) 468 17
V91366 MERCEDES-BENZ 406 8
V91366 MERCEDES-BENZ 439 94
V91366 SAAB 702 10
V91367 AUDI 27 11
V91367 AUDI 27 13
V91367 VOLKSWAGEN 828 42
V91367 VOLKSWAGEN 829 46
V91367 VOLKSWAGEN 829 48
V91367 VOLKSWAGEN 830 50
V91368 AUDI 27 12
V91368 VOLKSWAGEN 828 42
V91368 VOLKSWAGEN 829 47
V91368 VOLKSWAGEN 830 50
V91368 VOLKSWAGEN 832 60
V91368 VOLKSWAGEN 832 61
V91368 VOLKSWAGEN 833 65
V91368 VOLKSWAGEN 834 68
V91368 VOLKSWAGEN 839 90
V91372 AUDI 42 67
V91372 AUDI 43 70
V91372 AUDI 43 71
V91372 AUDI 43 72
V91372 AUDI 46 85
V91372 AUDI 48 90
V91372 AUDI 51 97
V91372 AUDI 56 115
V91372 SEAT 742 57
V91372 VOLKSWAGEN 850 128
V91372 VOLKSWAGEN 860 161
V91374 MAN 367 1
V91374 MAN 367 2
V91374 MAN 368 3
V91374 MAN 369 5
V91385 DAF 131 3
V91386 DAF 131 3
V91388 JAGUAR 307 4
V91388 JAGUAR 307 5
V91388 JAGUAR 308 6
V91388 JAGUAR 308 7
V91390 SEAT 746 74
V91391 SEAT 746 74
V91392 FIAT 175 60
V91392 FIAT 175 61
V91392 FIAT 176 63
V91392 LANCIA 327 27
V91392 LANCIA 327 28
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V91394 ALFA ROMEO 14 42
V91394 FIAT 167 34
V91394 FIAT 178 71
V91394 FIAT 179 76
V91394 FIAT 180 78
V91394 LANCIA 328 31
V91394 LANCIA 329 35
V91394 LANCIA 330 36
V91399 IVECO 284 6
V91399 RENAULT 674 66
V91400 IVECO 284 6
V91400 RENAULT 674 66
V91402 RENAULT 658 31
V91407 AUDI 34 42
V91407 AUDI 39 57
V91407 AUDI 39 58
V91407 AUDI 42 68
V91407 AUDI 47 88
V91407 AUDI 48 89
V91407 AUDI 50 96
V91407 AUDI 51 98
V91407 AUDI 51 99
V91407 AUDI 52 100
V91407 AUDI 52 101
V91407 SEAT 745 68
V91407 VOLKSWAGEN 844 106
V91407 VOLKSWAGEN 846 114
V91407 VOLKSWAGEN 846 115
V91407 VOLKSWAGEN 849 123
V91407 VOLKSWAGEN 850 127
V91407 VOLKSWAGEN 850 129
V91407 VOLKSWAGEN 851 130
V91407 VOLKSWAGEN 851 131
V91407 VOLKSWAGEN 855 144
V91407 VOLKSWAGEN 856 148
V91407 VOLKSWAGEN 859 160
V91409 AUDI 27 11
V91409 AUDI 27 13
V91409 AUDI 28 18
V91409 SKODA 754 15
V91409 VOLKSWAGEN 828 42
V91409 VOLKSWAGEN 829 46
V91409 VOLKSWAGEN 829 48
V91409 VOLKSWAGEN 832 60
V91409 VOLKSWAGEN 833 64
V91409 VOLKSWAGEN 833 67
V91410 BMW 82 26
V91411 BMW 82 26
V91415 AUDI 25 5
V91415 AUDI 25 6
V91415 AUDI 26 9
V91415 AUDI 29 23
V91415 AUDI 29 24
V91415 AUDI 30 26
V91415 AUDI 30 27
V91415 SEAT 734 25
V91415 TALBOT 773 4
V91415 VOLKSWAGEN 822 16
V91415 VOLKSWAGEN 823 22
V91415 VOLKSWAGEN 823 23
V91415 VOLKSWAGEN 827 38
V91415 VOLKSWAGEN 827 39
V91415 VOLKSWAGEN 828 41
V91415 VOLKSWAGEN 835 74


V91415 VOLKSWAGEN 835 76
V91415 VOLKSWAGEN 835 77
V91415 VOLKSWAGEN 836 78
V91416 AUDI 42 67
V91416 AUDI 43 70
V91416 AUDI 43 71
V91416 AUDI 43 72
V91416 AUDI 44 77
V91416 AUDI 46 85
V91416 AUDI 48 90
V91416 AUDI 51 97
V91416 AUDI 56 115
V91416 SEAT 742 57
V91416 VOLKSWAGEN 850 128
V91416 VOLKSWAGEN 860 161
V91418 BMW 78 13
V91418 BMW 79 16
V91418 BMW 86 37
V91420 BMW 75 3
V91421 BMW 75 3
V91423 BMW 76 7
V91424 DAF 132 7
V91424 DAF 134 11
V91424 MERCEDES-BENZ (COMMERCIAL) 508 61
V91424 MERCEDES-BENZ (COMMERCIAL) 508 62
V91425 DAF 132 7
V91425 DAF 133 9
V91425 DAF 134 11
V91425 DAF 134 13
V91425 MERCEDES-BENZ (COMMERCIAL) 508 61
V91425 MERCEDES-BENZ (COMMERCIAL) 508 62
V91427 FORD 229 48
V91427 FORD 229 49
V91427 FORD 229 50
V91428 FORD 229 48
V91428 FORD 229 49
V91428 FORD 229 50
V91428 FORD 230 51
V91428 FORD 230 52
V91428 MAZDA 395 12
V91429 LADA 317 16
V91429 OPEL 579 57
V91429 OPEL 579 58
V91429 VAUXHALL 805 56
V91429 VAUXHALL 805 57
V91430 LADA 317 16
V91430 OPEL 579 57
V91430 OPEL 579 58
V91430 VAUXHALL 805 56
V91430 VAUXHALL 805 57
V91433 OPEL 582 69
V91433 VAUXHALL 808 71
V91437 ALFA ROMEO 16 51
V91437 ALFA ROMEO 17 53
V91437 ALFA ROMEO 17 54
V91437 ALFA ROMEO 17 55
V91437 ALFA ROMEO 17 56
V91437 CHRYSLER 99 3
V91437 CHRYSLER 99 4
V91437 CHRYSLER 99 5
V91437 LAND ROVER 340 18
V91437 LAND ROVER 341 19
V91437 OPEL 582 70
V91437 ROVER 683 26


V91437 VAUXHALL 808 72
V91438 ALFA ROMEO 16 51
V91438 ALFA ROMEO 17 53
V91438 ALFA ROMEO 17 54
V91438 ALFA ROMEO 17 55
V91438 ALFA ROMEO 17 56
V91438 CHRYSLER 99 3
V91438 CHRYSLER 99 4
V91438 CHRYSLER 99 5
V91438 LAND ROVER 340 18
V91438 OPEL 582 70
V91438 VAUXHALL 808 72
V91441 MERCEDES-BENZ 424 61
V91441 MERCEDES-BENZ 425 62
V91441 MERCEDES-BENZ 439 92
V91441 MERCEDES-BENZ 439 93
V91441 MERCEDES-BENZ (COMMERCIAL) 461 10
V91445 MERCEDES-BENZ 440 95
V91445 MERCEDES-BENZ 440 97
V91445 MERCEDES-BENZ (COMMERCIAL) 461 10
V91447 MERCEDES-BENZ 424 60
V91456 NISSAN 555 20
V91457 NISSAN 558 36
V91469 CITROËN 111 28
V91469 PEUGEOT 608 36
V91469 PEUGEOT 614 57
V91470 CITROËN 111 28
V91470 PEUGEOT 608 36
V91470 PEUGEOT 614 57
V91473 SEAT 730 9
V91473 SEAT 730 11
V91473 SEAT 731 12
V91473 SEAT 731 13
V91473 SEAT 731 14
V91473 SEAT 731 15
V91473 VOLKSWAGEN 820 7
V91473 VOLKSWAGEN 820 8
V91473 VOLKSWAGEN 820 9
V91473 VOLKSWAGEN 821 12
V91473 VOLKSWAGEN 821 13
V91473 VOLKSWAGEN 821 14
V91473 VOLKSWAGEN 822 15
V91473 VOLKSWAGEN 823 20
V91473 VOLKSWAGEN 823 21
V91473 VOLKSWAGEN 823 24
V91473 VOLKSWAGEN 824 25
V91475 SEAT 731 13
V91475 SEAT 731 15
V91475 VOLKSWAGEN 823 20
V91475 VOLKSWAGEN 824 25
V91485 LAND ROVER 341 20
V91485 LAND ROVER 341 21
V91485 LAND ROVER 341 22
V91485 LAND ROVER 341 23
V91485 ROVER 684 27
V91485 ROVER 684 28
V91485 ROVER 684 29
V91486 LAND ROVER 341 20
V91486 LAND ROVER 341 21
V91486 LAND ROVER 341 22
V91486 LAND ROVER 341 23
V91486 ROVER 684 27
V91486 ROVER 684 28
V91486 ROVER 684 29
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V91493 NISSAN 559 38
V91493 NISSAN 559 39
V91493 NISSAN 559 40
V91494 NISSAN 559 38
V91494 NISSAN 559 39
V91494 NISSAN 559 40
V91497 BEDFORD 70 10
V91497 ISUZU 277 6
V91497 ISUZU 278 9
V91497 VAUXHALL 808 68
V91498 BEDFORD 70 10
V91498 ISUZU 277 6
V91498 ISUZU 278 9
V91498 VAUXHALL 808 68
V91504 LAND ROVER 338 9
V91504 LAND ROVER 341 20
V91504 ROVER 684 27
V91505 LAND ROVER 341 20
V91505 ROVER 684 27
V91534 SAME 707 1
V91534 SAME 707 2
V91534 SAME 707 3
V91534 SAME 707 4
V91534 SAME 707 5
V91534 SAME 708 9
V91534 SAME 709 14
V91535 SAME 707 1
V91535 SAME 707 2
V91535 SAME 707 3
V91535 SAME 707 4
V91535 SAME 707 5
V91535 SAME 708 9
V91535 SAME 709 14
V91542 SAME 708 10
V91542 SAME 709 12
V91542 SAME 709 13
V91543 SAME 708 6
V91543 SAME 708 7
V91543 SAME 708 8
V91543 SAME 708 10
V91543 SAME 708 11
V91543 SAME 709 12
V91543 SAME 709 13
V91614 ALFA ROMEO 6 6
V91614 ALFA ROMEO 13 35
V91614 ALFA ROMEO 13 36
V91615 ALFA ROMEO 6 6
V91615 ALFA ROMEO 13 34
V91615 ALFA ROMEO 13 35
V91621 ALFA ROMEO 15 47
V91622 ALFA ROMEO 16 49
V91623 ALFA ROMEO 16 49
V91627 ALFA ROMEO 13 36
V91629 ALFA ROMEO 5 4
V91629 ALFA ROMEO 6 7
V91629 ALFA ROMEO 6 8
V91629 ALFA ROMEO 13 32
V91629 ALFA ROMEO 14 37
V91629 ALFA ROMEO 14 38
V91629 ALFA ROMEO 15 47
V91629 ALFA ROMEO 16 48
V91630 ALFA ROMEO 5 4
V91630 ALFA ROMEO 6 7
V91630 ALFA ROMEO 6 8


V91630 ALFA ROMEO 13 32
V91630 ALFA ROMEO 14 37
V91630 ALFA ROMEO 14 38
V91630 ALFA ROMEO 16 48
V91633 FIAT 160 8
V91636 FIAT 167 34
V91636 FIAT 179 76
V91636 FIAT 180 78
V91636 LANCIA 328 31
V91636 LANCIA 329 35
V91638 FIAT 178 74
V91638 FIAT 179 75
V91638 FIAT 180 79
V91638 LANCIA 330 37
V91639 SEAT 730 10
V91640 SEAT 730 10
V91652 FIAT 166 30
V91653 FIAT 166 30
V91655 FIAT 167 35
V91658 FIAT 176 62
V91659 FIAT 176 62
V91666 FIAT 191 120
V91666 IVECO 292 27
V91666 NEW HOLLAND 542 17
V91667 FIAT 191 120
V91667 IVECO 292 27
V91668 NEW HOLLAND 537 1
V91676 FIAT 189 116
V91676 FIAT 190 117
V91676 FIAT 190 118
V91676 FIAT 190 119
V91676 IVECO 288 14
V91676 IVECO 288 15
V91676 IVECO 289 20
V91676 IVECO 289 21
V91676 IVECO 290 24
V91676 IVECO 292 26
V91676 NEW HOLLAND 541 14
V91677 FIAT 189 116
V91677 FIAT 190 117
V91677 FIAT 190 118
V91677 FIAT 190 119
V91677 FIAT COMMERCIAL / INDUSTRIAL 200 4
V91677 FIAT COMMERCIAL / INDUSTRIAL 200 5
V91677 FIAT COMMERCIAL / INDUSTRIAL 201 6
V91677 FIAT COMMERCIAL / INDUSTRIAL 201 8
V91677 FIAT COMMERCIAL / INDUSTRIAL 202 9
V91677 FIAT COMMERCIAL / INDUSTRIAL 202 10
V91677 FIAT COMMERCIAL / INDUSTRIAL 203 11
V91677 IVECO 287 13
V91677 IVECO 288 14
V91677 IVECO 288 15
V91677 IVECO 288 17
V91677 IVECO 289 19
V91677 IVECO 289 20
V91677 IVECO 289 21
V91677 IVECO 290 24
V91677 IVECO 291 25
V91677 IVECO 292 26
V91677 NEW HOLLAND 537 4
V91677 NEW HOLLAND 538 5
V91677 NEW HOLLAND 538 6
V91677 NEW HOLLAND 538 7
V91677 NEW HOLLAND 539 8


V91677 NEW HOLLAND 539 10
V91677 NEW HOLLAND 540 11
V91677 NEW HOLLAND 541 13
V91677 NEW HOLLAND 541 14
V91677 NEW HOLLAND 542 15
V91677 NEW HOLLAND 542 16
V91677 NEW HOLLAND 542 17
V91678 FIAT 189 116
V91678 FIAT 190 117
V91678 FIAT 190 118
V91678 FIAT 190 119
V91678 FIAT COMMERCIAL / INDUSTRIAL 200 4
V91678 FIAT COMMERCIAL / INDUSTRIAL 200 5
V91678 FIAT COMMERCIAL / INDUSTRIAL 201 6
V91678 FIAT COMMERCIAL / INDUSTRIAL 202 9
V91678 FIAT COMMERCIAL / INDUSTRIAL 202 10
V91678 FIAT COMMERCIAL / INDUSTRIAL 203 11
V91678 IVECO 287 13
V91678 IVECO 288 14
V91678 IVECO 288 15
V91678 IVECO 288 17
V91678 IVECO 289 20
V91678 IVECO 289 21
V91678 IVECO 290 24
V91678 IVECO 291 25
V91678 IVECO 292 26
V91678 NEW HOLLAND 537 4
V91678 NEW HOLLAND 538 5
V91678 NEW HOLLAND 538 6
V91678 NEW HOLLAND 538 7
V91678 NEW HOLLAND 539 8
V91678 NEW HOLLAND 540 11
V91678 NEW HOLLAND 541 13
V91678 NEW HOLLAND 541 14
V91678 NEW HOLLAND 542 15
V91678 NEW HOLLAND 542 16
V91678 NEW HOLLAND 542 17
V91679 FIAT 191 121
V91679 FIAT 191 122
V91679 FIAT 192 123
V91679 FIAT COMMERCIAL / INDUSTRIAL 200 4
V91679 FIAT COMMERCIAL / INDUSTRIAL 200 5
V91679 FIAT COMMERCIAL / INDUSTRIAL 201 6
V91679 FIAT COMMERCIAL / INDUSTRIAL 201 7
V91679 FIAT COMMERCIAL / INDUSTRIAL 202 9
V91679 FIAT COMMERCIAL / INDUSTRIAL 202 10
V91679 FIAT COMMERCIAL / INDUSTRIAL 203 11
V91679 FIAT COMMERCIAL / INDUSTRIAL 203 12
V91679 FIAT COMMERCIAL / INDUSTRIAL 203 13
V91679 FIAT COMMERCIAL / INDUSTRIAL 203 14
V91679 IVECO 287 13
V91679 IVECO 288 18
V91679 IVECO 291 25
V91679 IVECO 293 28
V91679 IVECO 293 29
V91679 IVECO 294 30
V91679 IVECO 294 31
V91679 NEW HOLLAND 537 4
V91679 NEW HOLLAND 538 5
V91679 NEW HOLLAND 539 8
V91679 NEW HOLLAND 539 9
V91679 NEW HOLLAND 540 11
V91679 NEW HOLLAND 540 12
V91679 NEW HOLLAND 541 13
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V91679 NEW HOLLAND 542 15
V91679 NEW HOLLAND 542 16
V91679 NEW HOLLAND 543 18
V91679 NEW HOLLAND 543 19
V91679 NEW HOLLAND 543 20
V91679 NEW HOLLAND 544 21
V91679 NEW HOLLAND 544 22
V91680 FIAT 192 125
V91680 FIAT COMMERCIAL / INDUSTRIAL 204 15
V91680 IVECO 296 34
V91680 IVECO 296 35
V91680 NEW HOLLAND 544 24
V91680 NEW HOLLAND 544 25
V91680 NEW HOLLAND 545 26
V91680 NEW HOLLAND 545 27
V91681 FIAT 192 125
V91681 FIAT COMMERCIAL / INDUSTRIAL 204 15
V91681 IVECO 296 34
V91681 IVECO 296 35
V91681 NEW HOLLAND 544 24
V91681 NEW HOLLAND 544 25
V91681 NEW HOLLAND 545 26
V91681 NEW HOLLAND 545 27
V91682 FIAT 192 125
V91682 FIAT COMMERCIAL / INDUSTRIAL 204 15
V91682 IVECO 296 34
V91682 IVECO 296 35
V91682 NEW HOLLAND 544 24
V91682 NEW HOLLAND 544 25
V91682 NEW HOLLAND 545 26
V91682 NEW HOLLAND 545 27
V91686 FIAT 193 127
V91686 FIAT COMMERCIAL / INDUSTRIAL 204 18
V91686 FIAT COMMERCIAL / INDUSTRIAL 205 20
V91686 IVECO 299 42
V91686 IVECO 301 46
V91688 FIAT 194 133
V91688 FIAT COMMERCIAL / INDUSTRIAL 205 23
V91688 IVECO 302 52
V91688 NEW HOLLAND 547 37
V91689 FIAT 194 133
V91689 FIAT COMMERCIAL / INDUSTRIAL 205 23
V91689 IVECO 302 52
V91689 NEW HOLLAND 547 37
V91691 FIAT 193 128
V91691 IVECO 300 44
V91692 FIAT 193 128
V91692 IVECO 300 44
V91693 FIAT 192 126
V91693 FIAT COMMERCIAL / INDUSTRIAL 204 16
V91693 FIAT COMMERCIAL / INDUSTRIAL 204 17
V91693 IVECO 297 37
V91693 IVECO 297 38
V91693 NEW HOLLAND 546 32
V91693 NEW HOLLAND 546 33
V91693 NEW HOLLAND 546 34
V91693 NEW HOLLAND 546 35
V91694 FIAT 192 126
V91694 FIAT COMMERCIAL / INDUSTRIAL 204 16
V91694 FIAT COMMERCIAL / INDUSTRIAL 204 17
V91694 IVECO 297 37
V91694 IVECO 297 38
V91694 NEW HOLLAND 546 32
V91694 NEW HOLLAND 546 33


V91694 NEW HOLLAND 546 35
V91696 FIAT 195 134
V91696 FIAT COMMERCIAL / INDUSTRIAL 206 24
V91696 FIAT COMMERCIAL / INDUSTRIAL 206 26
V91696 IVECO 305 56
V91696 IVECO 306 57
V91696 NEW HOLLAND 547 38
V91698 IVECO 295 33
V91698 NEW HOLLAND 544 23
V91701 FIAT COMMERCIAL / INDUSTRIAL 199 1
V91701 NEW HOLLAND 537 2
V91702 FIAT COMMERCIAL / INDUSTRIAL 199 1
V91702 NEW HOLLAND 537 2
V91705 FIAT COMMERCIAL / INDUSTRIAL 205 19
V91705 NEW HOLLAND 547 36
V91706 FIAT COMMERCIAL / INDUSTRIAL 205 19
V91706 NEW HOLLAND 547 36
V91709 FIAT 190 118
V91709 FIAT COMMERCIAL / INDUSTRIAL 200 4
V91709 FIAT COMMERCIAL / INDUSTRIAL 200 5
V91709 FIAT COMMERCIAL / INDUSTRIAL 201 6
V91709 FIAT COMMERCIAL / INDUSTRIAL 201 8
V91709 FIAT COMMERCIAL / INDUSTRIAL 202 9
V91709 FIAT COMMERCIAL / INDUSTRIAL 202 10
V91709 FIAT COMMERCIAL / INDUSTRIAL 203 11
V91709 IVECO 287 13
V91709 IVECO 288 17
V91709 IVECO 289 19
V91709 IVECO 290 24
V91709 IVECO 291 25
V91709 NEW HOLLAND 537 4
V91709 NEW HOLLAND 538 5
V91709 NEW HOLLAND 538 6
V91709 NEW HOLLAND 538 7
V91709 NEW HOLLAND 539 8
V91709 NEW HOLLAND 539 10
V91709 NEW HOLLAND 540 11
V91709 NEW HOLLAND 541 13
V91709 NEW HOLLAND 541 14
V91709 NEW HOLLAND 542 15
V91709 NEW HOLLAND 542 16
V91709 NEW HOLLAND 542 17
V91712 FIAT 160 8
V91712 FIAT 167 32
V91712 FIAT 167 33
V91712 FIAT 167 36
V91713 CITROËN 117 52
V91713 FIAT 168 38
V91713 FIAT 168 39
V91713 FIAT 169 44
V91713 FIAT 182 87
V91713 FIAT 183 93
V91713 FIAT 183 94
V91713 FIAT 184 97
V91713 FIAT 185 99
V91713 FIAT 185 100
V91713 LANCIA 324 15
V91713 LANCIA 324 17
V91713 LANCIA 332 45
V91713 LANCIA 332 48
V91713 LANCIA 333 49
V91713 ZASTAVA 899 1
V91714 FIAT 168 40
V91714 FIAT 169 41


V91714 FIAT 177 68
V91714 FIAT 177 69
V91714 FIAT 178 70
V91714 FIAT 178 72
V91714 FIAT 179 77
V91714 LANCIA 328 30
V91714 LANCIA 329 34
V91720 TOYOTA 784 31
V91720 TOYOTA 784 32
V91720 TOYOTA 785 33
V91720 TOYOTA 785 35
V91720 TOYOTA 786 37
V91720 TOYOTA 786 38
V91720 VOLKSWAGEN 867 185
V91721 TOYOTA 784 31
V91721 TOYOTA 784 32
V91721 TOYOTA 785 33
V91721 TOYOTA 785 35
V91721 TOYOTA 786 37
V91721 VOLKSWAGEN 867 185
V91730 ACURA 1 1
V91730 ACURA 1 2
V91730 HONDA 263 1
V91730 HONDA 263 2
V91730 HONDA 263 3
V91730 HONDA 263 6
V91730 HONDA 264 8
V91730 HONDA 264 9
V91730 HONDA 265 11
V91730 HONDA 266 20
V91730 HONDA 267 21
V91730 HONDA 267 24
V91730 HONDA 268 26
V91730 HONDA 268 27
V91730 ROVER 680 7
V91730 ROVER 683 24
V91731 ACURA 1 1
V91731 HONDA 263 1
V91731 HONDA 263 3
V91731 HONDA 263 6
V91731 HONDA 264 8
V91731 HONDA 264 9
V91731 HONDA 265 11
V91731 HONDA 266 20
V91731 HONDA 267 21
V91731 HONDA 267 24
V91731 HONDA 268 26
V91731 HONDA 268 27
V91731 ROVER 680 7
V91731 ROVER 683 24
V91733 HONDA 264 10
V91733 ROVER 680 8
V91739 FIAT 160 8
V91739 FIAT 165 24
V91739 FIAT 167 32
V91739 FIAT 167 36
V91755 DAF 133 8
V91755 DAF 133 10
V91755 DAF 134 12
V91755 LEYLAND 349 26
V91756 DAF 133 8
V91756 DAF 133 10
V91756 DAF 134 12
V91756 LEYLAND 349 26
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V91757 DAF 131 4
V91758 DAF 131 4
V91762 FIAT 184 95
V91762 FIAT 184 96
V91762 FIAT 185 101
V91762 LANCIA 332 46
V91762 PEUGEOT 615 61
V91763 FIAT 166 30
V91764 FIAT 166 30
V91765 FIAT 167 34
V91765 FIAT 177 69
V91765 FIAT 178 71
V91765 FIAT 178 73
V91765 FIAT 179 76
V91765 FIAT 180 78
V91765 LANCIA 328 31
V91765 LANCIA 329 35
V91766 FIAT 159 4
V91766 FIAT 160 5
V91766 FIAT 160 7
V91766 SEAT 729 5
V91767 FIAT 175 60
V91767 FIAT 175 61
V91767 LANCIA 327 27
V91771 MAN 367 1
V91771 MAN 367 2
V91771 MAN 368 3
V91771 MAN 369 5
V91773 MAN 375 10
V91773 MAN 375 11
V91773 MAN 375 12
V91773 MAN 376 13
V91773 MAN 376 14
V91773 MAN 376 15
V91773 MAN 377 16
V91773 MAN 377 17
V91773 MAN 377 18
V91773 MAN 377 19
V91773 MAN 378 20
V91773 MAN 389 29
V91781 FORD TRACTOR 244 4
V91781 FORD TRACTOR 244 5
V91781 FORD TRACTOR 245 7
V91781 FORD TRACTOR 245 8
V91781 FORD TRACTOR 246 11
V91781 FORD TRACTOR 246 12
V91781 FORD TRACTOR 246 13
V91781 FORD TRACTOR 247 15
V91781 FORD TRACTOR 248 17
V91781 FORD TRACTOR 249 19
V91781 FORD TRACTOR 249 20
V91781 FORD TRACTOR 251 25
V91782 FORD TRACTOR 244 4
V91782 FORD TRACTOR 244 5
V91782 FORD TRACTOR 245 7
V91782 FORD TRACTOR 245 8
V91782 FORD TRACTOR 246 11
V91782 FORD TRACTOR 246 12
V91782 FORD TRACTOR 246 13
V91782 FORD TRACTOR 247 15
V91782 FORD TRACTOR 248 17
V91782 FORD TRACTOR 249 19
V91782 FORD TRACTOR 249 20
V91782 FORD TRACTOR 251 25


V91785 FORD TRACTOR 244 4
V91785 FORD TRACTOR 244 5
V91785 FORD TRACTOR 245 7
V91785 FORD TRACTOR 245 8
V91785 FORD TRACTOR 246 11
V91785 FORD TRACTOR 246 12
V91785 FORD TRACTOR 247 15
V91785 FORD TRACTOR 249 19
V91786 FORD TRACTOR 244 4
V91786 FORD TRACTOR 244 5
V91786 FORD TRACTOR 245 7
V91786 FORD TRACTOR 245 8
V91786 FORD TRACTOR 246 11
V91786 FORD TRACTOR 246 12
V91786 FORD TRACTOR 247 15
V91786 FORD TRACTOR 249 19
V91788 FORD TRACTOR 244 4
V91788 FORD TRACTOR 244 5
V91788 FORD TRACTOR 245 7
V91788 FORD TRACTOR 245 8
V91788 FORD TRACTOR 246 11
V91788 FORD TRACTOR 246 12
V91788 FORD TRACTOR 247 15
V91788 FORD TRACTOR 249 19
V91789 FORD TRACTOR 248 18
V91789 FORD TRACTOR 249 21
V91789 FORD TRACTOR 250 23
V91789 FORD TRACTOR 250 24
V91790 FORD TRACTOR 248 18
V91790 FORD TRACTOR 249 21
V91790 FORD TRACTOR 250 23
V91790 FORD TRACTOR 250 24
V91793 FORD TRACTOR 246 13
V91793 FORD TRACTOR 248 17
V91793 FORD TRACTOR 248 18
V91793 FORD TRACTOR 249 20
V91793 FORD TRACTOR 249 21
V91793 FORD TRACTOR 250 23
V91793 FORD TRACTOR 250 24
V91793 FORD TRACTOR 251 25
V91794 FORD TRACTOR 246 13
V91794 FORD TRACTOR 248 17
V91794 FORD TRACTOR 248 18
V91794 FORD TRACTOR 249 20
V91794 FORD TRACTOR 249 21
V91794 FORD TRACTOR 250 23
V91794 FORD TRACTOR 250 24
V91794 FORD TRACTOR 251 25
V91810 FORD 227 44
V91821 FORD 229 50
V91821 FORD 230 51
V91821 MAZDA 395 12
V91822 DAVID BROWN 139 6
V91822 DAVID BROWN 140 8
V91834 DACIA 121 1
V91834 DACIA 121 2
V91834 DACIA 121 3
V91834 DAF 131 1
V91834 RENAULT 641 2
V91834 RENAULT 643 5
V91834 RENAULT 644 6
V91834 RENAULT 644 7
V91834 RENAULT 645 8
V91834 RENAULT 647 11


V91834 RENAULT 648 12
V91834 VOLVO CAR 871 1
V91835 DACIA 122 5
V91835 DACIA 122 7
V91835 RENAULT 645 9
V91835 RENAULT 646 10
V91835 RENAULT 650 18
V91835 RENAULT 652 21
V91836 DACIA 122 5
V91836 DACIA 122 7
V91836 RENAULT 645 9
V91836 RENAULT 646 10
V91836 RENAULT 650 18
V91836 RENAULT 652 21
V91848 RENAULT 658 31
V91857 RENAULT 675 71
V91857 RENAULT 676 72
V91857 RENAULT 676 73
V91857 RVI 688 7
V91857 SAVIEM 711 2
V91857 SAVIEM 711 3
V91857 SAVIEM 711 5
V91872 RVI 697 27
V91875 RVI 697 27
V91878 TALBOT 773 2
V91878 TALBOT 773 3
V91895 RENAULT 653 22
V91895 RENAULT 654 25
V91895 RENAULT 655 26
V91898 FORD 219 20
V91898 FORD 219 21
V91902 MERCEDES-BENZ (COMMERCIAL) 467 15
V91902 MERCEDES-BENZ (COMMERCIAL) 468 17
V91902 MERCEDES-BENZ (COMMERCIAL) 470 18
V91902 MERCEDES-BENZ (COMMERCIAL) 470 19
V91905 RVI 692 18
V91906 RVI 692 18
V91913 NEW HOLLAND 545 28
V91913 NEW HOLLAND 545 29
V91913 NEW HOLLAND 545 30
V91913 NEW HOLLAND 546 31
V91914 NEW HOLLAND 545 28
V91914 NEW HOLLAND 545 29
V91914 NEW HOLLAND 545 30
V91914 NEW HOLLAND 546 31
V91925 BMW 79 17
V91925 BMW 82 26
V91925 BMW 82 27
V91925 BMW 83 31
V91925 BMW 84 33
V91925 BMW 87 39
V91926 BMW 79 17
V91926 BMW 82 26
V91926 BMW 82 27
V91926 BMW 83 31
V91926 BMW 84 33
V91926 BMW 87 39
V91927 FIAT 170 47
V91927 LANCIA 324 19
V91928 FIAT 170 47
V91928 LANCIA 324 19
V91929 FIAT 161 10
V91929 FIAT 162 13
V91929 FIAT 163 17
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V91929 FIAT 164 19
V91929 LANCIA 322 6
V91929 LANCIA 322 8
V91931 ALFA ROMEO 7 12
V91931 ALFA ROMEO 8 14
V91931 FIAT 173 54
V91931 LANCIA 325 22
V91932 ALFA ROMEO 7 12
V91932 ALFA ROMEO 8 14
V91932 FIAT 173 54
V91932 LANCIA 325 22
V91933 ALFA ROMEO 7 13
V91933 ALFA ROMEO 8 15
V91933 ALFA ROMEO 12 29
V91933 FIAT 170 48
V91933 FIAT 173 55
V91933 FIAT 177 67
V91933 LANCIA 325 20
V91933 LANCIA 326 23
V91933 LANCIA 327 29
V91934 ALFA ROMEO 7 13
V91934 ALFA ROMEO 8 15
V91934 ALFA ROMEO 12 29
V91934 FIAT 170 48
V91934 FIAT 173 55
V91934 FIAT 177 67
V91934 LANCIA 325 20
V91934 LANCIA 326 23
V91934 LANCIA 327 29
V91935 ALFA ROMEO 15 44
V91935 FIAT 178 74
V91935 FIAT 180 79
V91935 FIAT 180 80
V91935 LANCIA 329 33
V91935 LANCIA 330 37
V91936 ALFA ROMEO 15 44
V91936 FIAT 180 80
V91936 LANCIA 329 33
V91937 FIAT 171 49
V91937 FIAT 173 56
V91937 LANCIA 326 24
V91938 FIAT 171 49
V91938 FIAT 173 56
V91938 LANCIA 326 24
V91939 FIAT 189 114
V91939 FIAT COMMERCIAL / INDUSTRIAL 199 3
V91939 IVECO 286 9
V91939 IVECO 287 11
V91939 IVECO 287 12
V91939 RENAULT 674 66
V91939 RENAULT 674 68
V91939 RVI 687 4
V91940 FIAT 189 114
V91940 FIAT COMMERCIAL / INDUSTRIAL 199 3
V91940 IVECO 286 9
V91940 IVECO 287 11
V91940 OPEL 583 73
V91940 OPEL 583 74
V91940 RENAULT 674 68
V91940 RVI 687 4
V91940 VAUXHALL 809 75
V91941 IVECO 298 41
V91942 IVECO 298 41
V91944 FIAT 194 132


V91944 IVECO 305 55
V91946 FIAT 195 134
V91946 FIAT COMMERCIAL / INDUSTRIAL 206 24
V91946 FIAT COMMERCIAL / INDUSTRIAL 206 25
V91946 FIAT COMMERCIAL / INDUSTRIAL 206 26
V91946 IVECO 305 56
V91946 IVECO 306 57
V91946 NEW HOLLAND 547 38
V91947 FIAT 195 134
V91947 FIAT COMMERCIAL / INDUSTRIAL 206 24
V91947 FIAT COMMERCIAL / INDUSTRIAL 206 25
V91947 FIAT COMMERCIAL / INDUSTRIAL 206 26
V91947 IVECO 305 56
V91947 IVECO 306 57
V91947 NEW HOLLAND 547 38
V91948 FIAT 195 134
V91948 FIAT COMMERCIAL / INDUSTRIAL 206 24
V91948 FIAT COMMERCIAL / INDUSTRIAL 206 25
V91948 FIAT COMMERCIAL / INDUSTRIAL 206 26
V91948 IVECO 305 56
V91948 IVECO 306 57
V91948 NEW HOLLAND 547 38
V91949 FIAT 170 45
V91949 FIAT 185 98
V91949 LANCIA 324 18
V91949 LANCIA 332 47
V91950 FIAT 170 45
V91950 FIAT 185 98
V91950 LANCIA 324 18
V91950 LANCIA 332 47
V91953 IVECO 296 36
V91955 BMW 78 13
V91955 BMW 79 16
V91955 BMW 86 37
V91958 MERCEDES-BENZ 424 61
V91958 MERCEDES-BENZ 425 62
V91958 MERCEDES-BENZ 439 92
V91958 MERCEDES-BENZ 439 93
V91958 MERCEDES-BENZ 440 95
V91958 MERCEDES-BENZ 440 97
V91958 MERCEDES-BENZ (COMMERCIAL) 461 10
V91959 OPEL 568 16
V91959 VAUXHALL 794 13
V91960 OPEL 568 16
V91960 VAUXHALL 794 13
V91970 CITROËN 115 43
V91970 CITROËN 116 48
V91970 FIAT 182 88
V91970 FIAT 186 102
V91970 PEUGEOT 613 51
V91970 PEUGEOT 613 53
V91971 CITROËN 115 44
V91971 FIAT 182 89
V91971 LANCIA 331 43
V91971 PEUGEOT 613 52
V91972 CITROËN 115 43
V91972 CITROËN 115 44
V91972 CITROËN 116 48
V91972 FIAT 182 88
V91972 FIAT 182 89
V91972 FIAT 186 102
V91972 LANCIA 331 43
V91972 PEUGEOT 613 51
V91972 PEUGEOT 613 52


V91972 PEUGEOT 613 53
V91980 DAF 132 5
V91980 DAF 132 6
V91987 OPEL 576 47
V91987 VAUXHALL 802 44
V91988 LAND ROVER 340 15
V91991 FORD 219 20
V91991 FORD 219 21
V91992 FORD 223 32
V91993 FORD 229 49
V91993 FORD 230 51
V91993 FORD 230 52
V91993 MAZDA 395 12
V91994 CITROËN 119 60
V91994 FIAT 188 112
V91994 FIAT 189 113
V91994 FIAT 189 114
V91994 IVECO 286 10
V91994 IVECO 287 11
V91994 IVECO 287 12
V91994 PEUGEOT 619 77
V91994 RENAULT 674 66
V91994 RENAULT 675 70
V91995 CHEVROLET 96 7
V91995 OPEL 568 17
V91995 OPEL 569 18
V91995 OPEL 571 26
V91995 OPEL 571 28
V91995 VAUXHALL 794 14
V91995 VAUXHALL 794 15
V91995 VAUXHALL 796 23
V91995 VAUXHALL 797 24
V91995 VAUXHALL 797 26
V91996 CHEVROLET 96 7
V91996 OPEL 568 17
V91996 OPEL 569 18
V91996 OPEL 571 26
V91996 OPEL 571 28
V91996 VAUXHALL 794 14
V91996 VAUXHALL 794 15
V91996 VAUXHALL 796 23
V91996 VAUXHALL 797 24
V91996 VAUXHALL 797 26
V91997 CHEVROLET 97 13
V91997 DAEWOO 126 11
V91997 DAEWOO 127 12
V91997 OPEL 575 42
V91997 OPEL 575 43
V91997 OPEL 576 48
V91997 OPEL 580 59
V91997 OPEL 580 61
V91997 OPEL 581 63
V91997 OPEL 581 65
V91997 OPEL 581 67
V91997 SAAB 701 2
V91997 SAAB 702 8
V91997 VAUXHALL 800 39
V91997 VAUXHALL 801 40
V91997 VAUXHALL 802 46
V91997 VAUXHALL 806 59
V91997 VAUXHALL 806 60
V91997 VAUXHALL 806 62
V91997 VAUXHALL 807 64
V91997 VAUXHALL 807 66
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V91997 VAUXHALL 808 69
V91998 CHEVROLET 97 13
V91998 DAEWOO 126 11
V91998 DAEWOO 127 12
V91998 OPEL 575 42
V91998 OPEL 575 43
V91998 OPEL 576 48
V91998 OPEL 580 59
V91998 OPEL 580 61
V91998 OPEL 581 63
V91998 OPEL 581 67
V91998 SAAB 701 2
V91998 SAAB 702 8
V91998 VAUXHALL 800 39
V91998 VAUXHALL 801 40
V91998 VAUXHALL 802 46
V91998 VAUXHALL 806 59
V91998 VAUXHALL 806 60
V91998 VAUXHALL 806 62
V91998 VAUXHALL 807 66
V91998 VAUXHALL 808 69
V94001 FORD 213 4
V94001 MAZDA 393 1
V94002 FORD 217 17
V94003 FORD 217 17
V94006 FORD 234 62
V94007 FORD 234 62
V94008 BMW 75 3
V94008 BMW 76 4
V94008 BMW 76 5
V94009 BMW 75 3
V94009 BMW 76 4
V94009 BMW 76 5
V94010 AUDI 30 29
V94010 AUDI 46 83
V94010 FORD 222 27
V94010 SEAT 736 35
V94010 VOLKSWAGEN 837 84
V94010 VOLKSWAGEN 855 145
V94010 VOLKSWAGEN 856 147
V94010 VOLKSWAGEN 857 149
V94010 VOLVO CAR 875 20
V94011 AUDI 30 29
V94011 AUDI 46 82
V94011 AUDI 46 83
V94011 FORD 222 27
V94011 SEAT 736 35
V94011 VOLKSWAGEN 837 84
V94011 VOLKSWAGEN 855 145
V94011 VOLKSWAGEN 856 147
V94011 VOLKSWAGEN 857 149
V94011 VOLVO CAR 875 20
V94012 FORD 220 23
V94015 NISSAN 551 4
V94015 NISSAN 552 7
V94016 NISSAN 551 4
V94016 NISSAN 552 7
V94016 NISSAN 556 25
V94017 CITROËN 112 31
V94017 CITROËN 112 32
V94017 FIAT 176 65
V94017 PEUGEOT 610 39
V94017 SUZUKI 771 12
V94018 HONDA 266 18


V94018 LAND ROVER 337 3
V94018 ROVER 682 19
V94019 HONDA 266 18
V94019 LAND ROVER 337 3
V94019 ROVER 682 19
V94020 VOLVO COMMERCIAL 897 20
V94021 VOLVO COMMERCIAL 897 20
V94021 VOLVO COMMERCIAL 897 21
V94022 VOLVO COMMERCIAL 897 22
V94022 VOLVO COMMERCIAL 898 23
V94023 VOLVO COMMERCIAL 897 22
V94023 VOLVO COMMERCIAL 898 23
V94024 CITROËN 107 17
V94024 CITROËN 108 18
V94024 CITROËN 111 29
V94024 CITROËN 112 33
V94024 FIAT 177 66
V94024 HONDA 266 15
V94024 LADA 317 14
V94024 LEYLAND 345 2
V94024 PEUGEOT 604 22
V94024 PEUGEOT 604 23
V94024 PEUGEOT 609 37
V94024 PEUGEOT 609 38
V94024 ROVER 681 13
V94024 SUZUKI 771 13
V94024 TALBOT 773 1
V94026 LAND ROVER 337 4
V94026 ROVER 682 20
V94026 ROVER 683 21
V94029 FIAT 163 18
V94029 FIAT 164 20
V94029 FIAT 165 21
V94029 LANCIA 322 7
V94029 LANCIA 322 9
V94029 LANCIA 323 12
V94030 FIAT 163 18
V94030 FIAT 164 20
V94030 FIAT 165 21
V94030 LANCIA 322 7
V94030 LANCIA 322 9
V94030 LANCIA 323 12
V94033 FORD 239 78
V94038 RENAULT 659 32
V94038 RENAULT 660 36
V94038 RENAULT 660 37
V94038 RENAULT 661 38
V94038 RENAULT 661 40
V94038 VOLVO CAR 876 23
V94038 VOLVO CAR 876 24
V94039 RENAULT 659 32
V94039 RENAULT 660 36
V94039 RENAULT 660 37
V94039 RENAULT 661 38
V94039 RENAULT 661 40
V94039 VOLVO CAR 876 23
V94039 VOLVO CAR 876 24
V94040 VOLVO CAR 882 44
V94041 VOLVO CAR 882 44
V94043 VOLVO CAR 873 11
V94043 VOLVO CAR 873 12
V94043 VOLVO CAR 874 14
V94043 VOLVO CAR 874 16
V94043 VOLVO CAR 876 21


V94043 VOLVO CAR 876 25
V94043 VOLVO CAR 877 26
V94043 VOLVO CAR 877 27
V94043 VOLVO CAR 878 29
V94043 VOLVO CAR 878 30
V94043 VOLVO CAR 879 31
V94043 VOLVO CAR 880 34
V94043 VOLVO CAR 880 35
V94043 VOLVO CAR 881 38
V94044 RENAULT 663 44
V94044 VOLVO CAR 873 11
V94044 VOLVO CAR 873 12
V94044 VOLVO CAR 874 14
V94044 VOLVO CAR 874 16
V94044 VOLVO CAR 876 21
V94044 VOLVO CAR 876 25
V94044 VOLVO CAR 877 26
V94044 VOLVO CAR 877 27
V94044 VOLVO CAR 878 29
V94044 VOLVO CAR 878 30
V94044 VOLVO CAR 879 31
V94044 VOLVO CAR 880 34
V94044 VOLVO CAR 880 35
V94044 VOLVO CAR 881 38
V94050 CHEVROLET 96 7
V94050 OPEL 568 17
V94050 OPEL 571 26
V94050 VAUXHALL 794 14
V94050 VAUXHALL 797 24
V94051 CHEVROLET 96 7
V94051 OPEL 568 17
V94051 OPEL 571 26
V94051 VAUXHALL 794 14
V94051 VAUXHALL 797 24
V94052 ROVER 679 2
V94052 ROVER 679 5
V94053 LAND ROVER 337 1
V94053 MG 517 1
V94053 MG 517 2
V94053 ROVER 679 3
V94053 ROVER 680 6
V94053 ROVER 681 12
V94053 ROVER 681 14
V94054 FIAT 192 124
V94054 IVECO 295 32
V94055 FIAT 192 124
V94055 IVECO 295 32
V94056 FORD 213 4
V94056 MAZDA 393 1
V94057 FORD 213 4
V94057 MAZDA 393 1
V94058 FORD 217 17
V94058 FORD 218 18
V94058 FORD 218 19
V94059 FORD 217 17
V94059 FORD 218 18
V94059 FORD 218 19
V94060 FORD 224 36
V94061 FORD 224 36
V94062 CITROËN 118 58
V94062 PEUGEOT 617 72
V94062 PEUGEOT 618 73
V94063 CITROËN 118 58
V94063 PEUGEOT 617 72
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V94063 PEUGEOT 618 73
V94064 ALFA ROMEO 9 19
V94064 ALFA ROMEO 10 22
V94064 ALFA ROMEO 10 24
V94064 ALFA ROMEO 11 26
V94064 FIAT 171 50
V94064 FIAT 174 57
V94064 LANCIA 325 21
V94064 LANCIA 326 25
V94065 ALFA ROMEO 9 19
V94065 ALFA ROMEO 9 20
V94065 ALFA ROMEO 10 22
V94065 ALFA ROMEO 10 24
V94065 ALFA ROMEO 11 26
V94065 FIAT 171 50
V94065 FIAT 174 57
V94065 LANCIA 325 21
V94065 LANCIA 326 25
V94065 OPEL 575 44
V94065 SAAB 701 3
V94065 VAUXHALL 801 41
V94066 RENAULT 658 31
V94067 RENAULT 653 22
V94067 RENAULT 654 23
V94067 RENAULT 654 25
V94067 RENAULT 655 26
V94067 RENAULT 656 28
V94068 MITSUBISHI 524 7
V94068 RENAULT 655 27
V94068 VOLVO CAR 872 6
V94069 MITSUBISHI 524 7
V94069 RENAULT 655 27
V94072 FORD 219 20
V94072 FORD 219 22
V94073 FORD 219 20
V94073 FORD 219 22
V94074 FORD 226 39
V94074 FORD 232 56
V94074 FORD 232 57
V94075 FORD 226 39
V94075 FORD 226 40
V94075 FORD 232 57
V94075 FORD 234 61
V94076 FORD 226 39
V94076 FORD 232 56
V94076 FORD 232 57
V94077 RENAULT 655 27
V94079 AUDI 34 44
V94079 AUDI 51 99
V94079 SEAT 740 47
V94079 SEAT 740 48
V94079 SEAT 740 49
V94079 SEAT 745 70
V94079 SKODA 756 23
V94079 SKODA 759 34
V94079 VOLKSWAGEN 843 103
V94079 VOLKSWAGEN 844 105
V94079 VOLKSWAGEN 844 106
V94079 VOLKSWAGEN 845 108
V94079 VOLKSWAGEN 860 163
V94079 VOLKSWAGEN 861 166
V94079 VOLKSWAGEN 863 170
V94080 AUDI 34 44
V94080 SEAT 740 47


V94080 SEAT 740 48
V94080 SEAT 740 49
V94080 SEAT 741 54
V94080 SEAT 745 70
V94080 SKODA 756 23
V94080 SKODA 759 34
V94080 VOLKSWAGEN 843 103
V94080 VOLKSWAGEN 844 105
V94080 VOLKSWAGEN 844 106
V94080 VOLKSWAGEN 845 108
V94080 VOLKSWAGEN 847 116
V94080 VOLKSWAGEN 849 120
V94080 VOLKSWAGEN 860 163
V94080 VOLKSWAGEN 861 166
V94080 VOLKSWAGEN 863 170
V94081 AUDI 36 51
V94081 AUDI 37 52
V94081 AUDI 37 53
V94081 AUDI 44 78
V94081 AUDI 45 79
V94081 AUDI 45 80
V94081 AUDI 46 84
V94081 AUDI 49 92
V94081 AUDI 52 102
V94081 AUDI 53 103
V94081 AUDI 53 104
V94081 SEAT 742 55
V94081 SEAT 742 56
V94081 SKODA 756 26
V94081 SKODA 757 27
V94081 SKODA 760 38
V94081 VOLKSWAGEN 848 118
V94081 VOLKSWAGEN 848 119
V94081 VOLKSWAGEN 861 167
V94081 VOLKSWAGEN 863 172
V94082 AUDI 37 52
V94082 AUDI 44 78
V94082 AUDI 46 84
V94082 SEAT 742 56
V94082 SKODA 757 27
V94082 VOLKSWAGEN 848 119
V94083 AUDI 36 51
V94083 AUDI 37 53
V94083 AUDI 45 79
V94083 AUDI 45 80
V94083 AUDI 49 92
V94083 AUDI 52 102
V94083 AUDI 53 103
V94083 AUDI 53 104
V94083 SEAT 742 55
V94083 SKODA 756 26
V94083 SKODA 760 38
V94083 VOLKSWAGEN 848 118
V94083 VOLKSWAGEN 861 167
V94083 VOLKSWAGEN 863 172
V94084 AUDI 31 31
V94084 AUDI 31 32
V94084 FORD 222 28
V94084 SEAT 737 38
V94084 SEAT 738 42
V94084 SKODA 755 18
V94084 VOLKSWAGEN 839 89
V94085 AUDI 31 31
V94085 AUDI 31 32


V94085 FORD 222 28
V94085 SEAT 737 38
V94085 SEAT 738 42
V94085 SKODA 755 18
V94085 VOLKSWAGEN 839 89
V94086 BMW 77 9
V94086 BMW 80 20
V94086 BMW 80 21
V94086 BMW 83 29
V94086 BMW 84 32
V94086 BMW 85 34
V94086 BMW 85 35
V94086 MG 518 7
V94086 ROVER 682 18
V94087 BMW 78 14
V94087 BMW 79 18
V94087 BMW 86 38
V94087 BMW 87 41
V94087 BMW 88 44
V94088 BMW 78 14
V94088 BMW 79 18
V94088 BMW 86 38
V94088 BMW 87 41
V94088 BMW 88 44
V94089 BMW 77 10
V94090 BMW 77 10
V94091 BMW 89 49
V94091 BMW 90 53
V94092 BMW 89 49
V94092 BMW 90 53
V94093 HONDA 266 17
V94094 HONDA 266 17
V94095 HONDA 266 19
V94095 HONDA 267 23
V94095 HONDA 267 25
V94095 ROVER 683 23
V94096 HONDA 266 19
V94096 HONDA 267 23
V94096 ROVER 683 23
V94097 CHEVROLET 96 12
V94097 OPEL 577 50
V94097 OPEL 577 51
V94097 SAAB 701 6
V94097 VAUXHALL 803 48
V94097 VAUXHALL 803 49
V94098 CHEVROLET 96 12
V94098 OPEL 577 50
V94098 OPEL 577 51
V94098 SAAB 701 6
V94098 VAUXHALL 803 48
V94098 VAUXHALL 803 49
V94099 HONDA 264 7
V94099 HONDA 265 12
V94099 HONDA 265 13
V94099 ROVER 680 9
V94100 HONDA 264 7
V94100 ROVER 680 9
V94101 LAND ROVER 337 2
V94101 LOTUS 359 2
V94101 MG 517 4
V94101 MG 517 5
V94101 MG 518 6
V94101 ROVER 681 15
V94101 ROVER 682 16
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V94101 ROVER 682 17
V94102 LOTUS 359 1
V94102 LOTUS 359 2
V94102 MG 517 3
V94102 MG 517 4
V94102 ROVER 681 15
V94104 SAAB 703 12
V94104 SAAB 704 15
V94104 SAAB 704 16
V94105 SAAB 702 9
V94105 SAAB 703 12
V94105 SAAB 703 14
V94105 SAAB 704 15
V94105 SAAB 704 16
V94106 SAAB 701 5
V94108 AUDI 30 28
V94108 SEAT 736 34
V94108 SKODA 754 15
V94108 VOLKSWAGEN 837 83
V94108 VOLKSWAGEN 842 98
V94109 AUDI 30 28
V94109 AUDI 31 30
V94109 SEAT 736 34
V94109 SEAT 736 36
V94109 VOLKSWAGEN 837 83
V94109 VOLKSWAGEN 837 85
V94109 VOLKSWAGEN 842 98
V94110 AUDI 43 73
V94110 AUDI 48 91
V94110 AUDI 56 116
V94110 SEAT 745 69
V94110 VOLKSWAGEN 860 162
V94111 AUDI 48 91
V94111 AUDI 56 116
V94111 SEAT 745 69
V94111 VOLKSWAGEN 860 162
V94112 SEAT 735 33
V94112 SEAT 737 37
V94112 SEAT 737 39
V94112 SEAT 738 42
V94112 SEAT 739 44
V94112 SKODA 754 16
V94112 SKODA 754 17
V94112 VOLKSWAGEN 836 81
V94112 VOLKSWAGEN 838 88
V94112 VOLKSWAGEN 840 91
V94113 SEAT 735 33
V94113 SEAT 737 37
V94113 SEAT 737 39
V94113 SEAT 739 44
V94113 SKODA 754 16
V94113 SKODA 754 17
V94113 VOLKSWAGEN 836 81
V94113 VOLKSWAGEN 838 88
V94113 VOLKSWAGEN 840 91
V94114 SEAT 733 22
V94114 SEAT 733 24
V94114 SEAT 734 26
V94114 SEAT 734 27
V94114 SKODA 753 9
V94114 VOLKSWAGEN 825 31
V94114 VOLKSWAGEN 825 32
V94114 VOLKSWAGEN 828 43
V94114 VOLKSWAGEN 830 54


V94114 VOLKSWAGEN 831 55
V94114 VOLKSWAGEN 831 56
V94115 SEAT 733 22
V94115 SEAT 733 24
V94115 SEAT 734 26
V94115 SEAT 734 27
V94115 SKODA 753 9
V94115 VOLKSWAGEN 825 30
V94115 VOLKSWAGEN 825 31
V94115 VOLKSWAGEN 825 32
V94115 VOLKSWAGEN 828 43
V94115 VOLKSWAGEN 830 54
V94115 VOLKSWAGEN 831 55
V94115 VOLKSWAGEN 831 56
V94116 AUDI 26 8
V94116 AUDI 27 14
V94116 AUDI 27 15
V94116 SEAT 731 16
V94116 SEAT 732 18
V94116 SEAT 732 20
V94116 SEAT 733 23
V94116 SEAT 734 28
V94116 SEAT 734 29
V94116 SKODA 752 7
V94116 SKODA 752 8
V94116 SKODA 753 10
V94116 VOLKSWAGEN 824 29
V94116 VOLKSWAGEN 826 34
V94116 VOLKSWAGEN 827 36
V94116 VOLKSWAGEN 830 51
V94116 VOLKSWAGEN 830 52
V94116 VOLKSWAGEN 830 53
V94116 VOLKSWAGEN 831 57
V94116 VOLKSWAGEN 831 58
V94117 AUDI 26 8
V94117 AUDI 27 14
V94117 AUDI 27 15
V94117 SEAT 731 16
V94117 SEAT 732 18
V94117 SEAT 732 20
V94117 SEAT 733 23
V94117 SEAT 734 28
V94117 SEAT 734 29
V94117 SKODA 752 7
V94117 SKODA 752 8
V94117 SKODA 753 10
V94117 VOLKSWAGEN 824 29
V94117 VOLKSWAGEN 826 34
V94117 VOLKSWAGEN 827 36
V94117 VOLKSWAGEN 827 37
V94117 VOLKSWAGEN 830 51
V94117 VOLKSWAGEN 830 52
V94117 VOLKSWAGEN 830 53
V94117 VOLKSWAGEN 831 57
V94117 VOLKSWAGEN 831 58
V94118 SUBARU 765 7
V94119 SUBARU 765 7
V94120 SUBARU 765 4
V94121 SUBARU 765 4
V94122 SUBARU 765 6
V94125 SUBARU 765 2
V94125 SUZUKI 769 5
V94125 SUZUKI 770 6
V94125 SUZUKI 770 9


V94129 SUZUKI 771 14
V94130 SUBARU 765 2
V94130 SUZUKI 769 5
V94130 SUZUKI 770 6
V94130 SUZUKI 770 8
V94130 SUZUKI 770 9
V94132 TOYOTA 777 1
V94132 TOYOTA 777 4
V94133 TOYOTA 777 1
V94133 TOYOTA 777 4
V94134 TOYOTA 779 10
V94134 TOYOTA 779 11
V94136 TOYOTA 781 18
V94137 TOYOTA 780 17
V94137 TOYOTA 781 18
V94138 TOYOTA 783 28
V94139 TOYOTA 783 28
V94140 TOYOTA 785 34
V94141 TOYOTA 785 34
V94142 CHEVROLET 96 10
V94142 TOYOTA 779 12
V94142 TOYOTA 779 13
V94142 TOYOTA 780 14
V94142 TOYOTA 781 19
V94143 CHEVROLET 96 10
V94143 TOYOTA 779 12
V94143 TOYOTA 779 13
V94143 TOYOTA 780 14
V94143 TOYOTA 781 19
V94144 TOYOTA 780 17
V94144 TOYOTA 781 18
V94145 FORD 227 42
V94145 MERCEDES-BENZ 431 73
V94145 VOLKSWAGEN 858 152
V94145 VOLKSWAGEN 859 158
V94146 FORD 227 42
V94146 VOLKSWAGEN 858 152
V94147 AUDI 29 21
V94147 AUDI 32 33
V94147 AUDI 32 34
V94147 AUDI 32 35
V94147 FORD 222 29
V94147 SEAT 735 31
V94147 SEAT 738 40
V94147 SEAT 738 41
V94147 SKODA 753 13
V94147 SKODA 755 19
V94147 SKODA 755 20
V94147 SKODA 756 22
V94147 VOLKSWAGEN 834 72
V94147 VOLKSWAGEN 840 92
V94147 VOLKSWAGEN 840 93
V94147 VOLKSWAGEN 841 94
V94147 VOLKSWAGEN 841 95
V94147 VOLKSWAGEN 843 100
V94147 VOLKSWAGEN 857 150
V94147 VOLKSWAGEN 859 156
V94148 AUDI 29 21
V94148 AUDI 32 33
V94148 AUDI 32 34
V94148 AUDI 32 35
V94148 FORD 222 29
V94148 SEAT 735 31
V94148 SEAT 738 40
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V94148 SEAT 738 41
V94148 SKODA 753 13
V94148 SKODA 755 19
V94148 SKODA 755 20
V94148 VOLKSWAGEN 834 72
V94148 VOLKSWAGEN 840 92
V94148 VOLKSWAGEN 840 93
V94148 VOLKSWAGEN 841 94
V94148 VOLKSWAGEN 841 95
V94148 VOLKSWAGEN 857 150
V94148 VOLKSWAGEN 859 156
V94149 SEAT 729 6
V94149 VOLKSWAGEN 819 1
V94150 VOLVO CAR 875 20
V94154 CITROËN 108 19
V94154 FIAT 174 59
V94154 FIAT 177 66
V94154 PEUGEOT 605 24
V94155 CITROËN 107 16
V94155 PEUGEOT 600 7
V94155 PEUGEOT 603 19
V94156 CITROËN 107 16
V94156 PEUGEOT 600 7
V94156 PEUGEOT 603 19
V94157 CITROËN 107 16
V94157 PEUGEOT 603 19
V94160 PEUGEOT 618 74
V94167 CITROËN 110 26
V94167 CITROËN 116 47
V94167 PEUGEOT 607 33
V94167 PEUGEOT 614 56
V94168 CITROËN 116 47
V94168 PEUGEOT 614 56
V94169 CITROËN 114 40
V94169 CITROËN 116 49
V94169 FIAT 181 84
V94169 LANCIA 331 41
V94169 PEUGEOT 612 47
V94169 PEUGEOT 614 58
V94170 CITROËN 114 40
V94170 CITROËN 116 49
V94170 FIAT 181 84
V94170 LANCIA 331 41
V94170 PEUGEOT 612 47
V94170 PEUGEOT 614 58
V94171 CITROËN 106 14
V94171 NISSAN 554 17
V94171 PEUGEOT 603 16
V94171 ROVER 681 11
V94172 CITROËN 106 14
V94172 NISSAN 554 17
V94172 PEUGEOT 603 16
V94172 ROVER 681 11
V94173 CITROËN 117 53
V94173 PEUGEOT 615 63
V94173 RENAULT 668 51
V94174 CITROËN 117 53
V94174 PEUGEOT 615 63
V94174 RENAULT 668 51
V94175 CITROËN 110 26
V94175 CITROËN 116 46
V94175 FIAT 182 90
V94175 LANCIA 331 44
V94175 PEUGEOT 607 33


V94175 PEUGEOT 614 55
V94176 CITROËN 110 26
V94176 CITROËN 116 46
V94176 FIAT 182 90
V94176 LANCIA 331 44
V94176 PEUGEOT 607 33
V94176 PEUGEOT 614 55
V94177 CITROËN 110 26
V94177 PEUGEOT 607 33
V94178 CITROËN 113 35
V94178 FIAT 181 81
V94178 LANCIA 330 38
V94178 PEUGEOT 611 42
V94178 PEUGEOT 613 50
V94178 SUZUKI 771 15
V94179 CITROËN 113 35
V94179 FIAT 181 81
V94179 LANCIA 330 38
V94179 PEUGEOT 611 42
V94179 PEUGEOT 613 50
V94179 SUZUKI 771 15
V94180 RENAULT 642 4
V94181 RENAULT 642 4
V94183 RENAULT 675 69
V94187 RENAULT 653 22
V94187 RENAULT 654 23
V94187 RENAULT 654 24
V94187 RENAULT 655 26
V94187 RENAULT 656 28
V94188 RENAULT 661 39
V94189 RENAULT 659 35
V94189 RENAULT 661 39
V94190 MITSUBISHI 524 8
V94190 NISSAN 555 22
V94190 OPEL 574 38
V94190 RENAULT 656 29
V94190 VAUXHALL 799 35
V94190 VOLVO CAR 872 7
V94191 MITSUBISHI 524 8
V94191 NISSAN 555 22
V94191 OPEL 574 38
V94191 RENAULT 656 29
V94191 VAUXHALL 799 35
V94191 VOLVO CAR 872 7
V94197 SEAT 729 6
V94197 VOLKSWAGEN 819 1
V94198 CITROËN 117 54
V94198 LANCIA 333 50
V94198 PEUGEOT 615 62
V94198 PEUGEOT 617 71
V94199 CITROËN 117 54
V94199 LANCIA 333 50
V94199 PEUGEOT 615 62
V94199 PEUGEOT 617 71
V94200 CITROËN 114 38
V94200 FIAT 181 83
V94200 LANCIA 331 40
V94200 PEUGEOT 612 45
V94201 CITROËN 114 38
V94201 FIAT 181 83
V94201 LANCIA 331 40
V94201 PEUGEOT 612 45
V94202 CITROËN 103 4
V94202 PEUGEOT 599 4


V94203 PEUGEOT 604 20
V94204 CITROËN 107 15
V94204 PEUGEOT 604 20
V94204 PEUGEOT 604 21
V94205 CITROËN 115 45
V94205 PEUGEOT 614 54
V94206 CITROËN 115 45
V94206 PEUGEOT 614 54
V94210 ALFA ROMEO 17 52
V94211 ALFA ROMEO 17 52
V94212 SEAT 734 26
V94212 VOLKSWAGEN 830 54
V94214 FORD 221 24
V94215 FORD 217 17
V94215 FORD 218 18
V94215 FORD 218 19
V94215 FORD 221 24
V94216 FIAT 162 13
V94216 LANCIA 322 6
V94217 CITROËN 110 26
V94217 CITROËN 116 46
V94217 PEUGEOT 607 33
V94217 PEUGEOT 614 55
V94218 IVECO 297 39
V94219 IVECO 297 39
V94220 IVECO 300 45
V94221 IVECO 300 45
V94222 FIAT 193 130
V94222 FIAT 194 131
V94222 FIAT 194 132
V94222 FIAT COMMERCIAL / INDUSTRIAL 205 22
V94222 IVECO 303 53
V94222 IVECO 304 54
V94222 IVECO 305 55
V94223 FORD 225 38
V94223 FORD 226 39
V94223 FORD 232 56
V94223 FORD 232 57
V94225 FORD 225 38
V94225 FORD 226 39
V94225 FORD 232 56
V94225 FORD 232 57
V94229 CITROËN 110 26
V94229 CITROËN 116 46
V94229 PEUGEOT 607 33
V94229 PEUGEOT 614 55
V94245 OPEL 566 5
V94245 OPEL 566 6
V94245 OPEL 566 7
V94245 OPEL 566 8
V94245 OPEL 566 9
V94245 SUZUKI 769 3
V94245 VAUXHALL 791 4
V94245 VAUXHALL 792 5
V94245 VAUXHALL 792 6
V94245 VAUXHALL 792 7
V94245 VAUXHALL 792 8
V94246 OPEL 566 5
V94246 OPEL 566 6
V94246 OPEL 566 7
V94246 OPEL 566 8
V94246 OPEL 566 9
V94246 SUZUKI 769 3
V94246 VAUXHALL 791 4
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V94246 VAUXHALL 792 5
V94246 VAUXHALL 792 6
V94246 VAUXHALL 792 7
V94246 VAUXHALL 792 8
V94247 SEAT 732 19
V94247 VOLKSWAGEN 825 33
V94248 SEAT 732 19
V94248 VOLKSWAGEN 825 33
V94249 OPEL 574 41
V94249 SAAB 701 1
V94249 VAUXHALL 800 38
V94250 OPEL 574 41
V94250 SAAB 701 1
V94250 VAUXHALL 800 38
V94251 VOLKSWAGEN 820 10
V94254 MERCEDES-BENZ 423 57
V94254 MERCEDES-BENZ 423 58
V94254 MERCEDES-BENZ 437 85
V94256 MERCEDES-BENZ 435 81
V94256 MERCEDES-BENZ 436 82
V94256 MERCEDES-BENZ (COMMERCIAL) 460 8
V94257 MERCEDES-BENZ 423 57
V94257 MERCEDES-BENZ 437 84
V94257 MERCEDES-BENZ 437 85
V94257 MERCEDES-BENZ 437 86
V94257 MERCEDES-BENZ 438 89
V94257 MERCEDES-BENZ 441 98
V94257 MERCEDES-BENZ 442 101
V94258 MWM 531 13
V94258 MWM 531 14
V94258 MWM 531 15
V94258 MWM 531 16
V94258 MWM 532 18
V94258 MWM 532 20
V94258 MWM 533 23
V94258 MWM 533 27
V94260 MWM 533 25
V94260 MWM 534 29
V94261 MWM 531 13
V94261 MWM 531 14
V94261 MWM 531 15
V94261 MWM 531 16
V94261 MWM 532 18
V94261 MWM 532 20
V94261 MWM 533 23
V94261 MWM 533 25
V94261 MWM 533 27
V94261 MWM 534 29
V94262 OPEL 565 2
V94262 OPEL 569 21
V94262 VAUXHALL 791 2
V94262 VAUXHALL 795 18
V94263 PORSCHE 623 1
V94264 PORSCHE 623 1
V94265 PORSCHE 623 4
V94265 PORSCHE 623 6
V94265 PORSCHE 624 7
V94265 PORSCHE 624 8
V94268 PORSCHE 623 4
V94268 PORSCHE 623 6
V94269 PORSCHE 623 5
V94269 PORSCHE 624 7
V94270 PORSCHE 623 5
V94270 PORSCHE 624 7


V94270 PORSCHE 624 8
V94271 PORSCHE 625 14
V94272 OPEL 569 21
V94272 OPEL 570 23
V94272 VAUXHALL 795 18
V94272 VAUXHALL 795 20
V94274 VOLVO CAR 885 52
V94275 BMW 90 55
V94276 BMW 90 55
V94277 MERCEDES-BENZ (COMMERCIAL) 479 27
V94277 MERCEDES-BENZ (COMMERCIAL) 481 28
V94277 MERCEDES-BENZ (COMMERCIAL) 482 29
V94277 MERCEDES-BENZ (COMMERCIAL) 483 30
V94277 MERCEDES-BENZ (COMMERCIAL) 484 31
V94277 MERCEDES-BENZ (COMMERCIAL) 485 32
V94277 MERCEDES-BENZ (COMMERCIAL) 486 33
V94277 MERCEDES-BENZ (COMMERCIAL) 487 34
V94277 MERCEDES-BENZ (COMMERCIAL) 488 37
V94277 MERCEDES-BENZ (COMMERCIAL) 489 39
V94277 MERCEDES-BENZ (COMMERCIAL) 490 40
V94277 MERCEDES-BENZ (COMMERCIAL) 493 45
V94277 MERCEDES-BENZ (COMMERCIAL) 494 46
V94277 MERCEDES-BENZ (COMMERCIAL) 495 47
V94277 MERCEDES-BENZ (COMMERCIAL) 498 50
V94277 MERCEDES-BENZ (COMMERCIAL) 501 51
V94277 MERCEDES-BENZ (COMMERCIAL) 503 52
V94277 MERCEDES-BENZ (COMMERCIAL) 504 53
V94277 MERCEDES-BENZ (COMMERCIAL) 505 54
V94277 MERCEDES-BENZ (COMMERCIAL) 505 56
V94277 MERCEDES-BENZ (COMMERCIAL) 506 57
V94277 MERCEDES-BENZ (COMMERCIAL) 506 58
V94277 MERCEDES-BENZ (COMMERCIAL) 507 59
V94277 MERCEDES-BENZ (COMMERCIAL) 508 60
V94277 MERCEDES-BENZ (COMMERCIAL) 512 64
V94277 MERCEDES-BENZ (COMMERCIAL) 515 66
V94277 MERCEDES-BENZ (COMMERCIAL) 515 67
V94278 MERCEDES-BENZ 417 43
V94278 MERCEDES-BENZ 418 47
V94278 MERCEDES-BENZ 419 49
V94278 MERCEDES-BENZ 425 63
V94279 MERCEDES-BENZ 417 43
V94279 MERCEDES-BENZ 418 47
V94279 MERCEDES-BENZ 419 49
V94279 MERCEDES-BENZ 425 63
V94280 MERCEDES-BENZ 417 43
V94280 MERCEDES-BENZ 418 47
V94280 MERCEDES-BENZ 419 49
V94280 MERCEDES-BENZ 425 63
V94283 MERCEDES-BENZ 440 96
V94284 MERCEDES-BENZ 409 19
V94285 MERCEDES-BENZ 409 19
V94286 MERCEDES-BENZ 441 98
V94286 MERCEDES-BENZ 442 101
V94287 MERCEDES-BENZ 418 46
V94287 MERCEDES-BENZ 419 48
V94287 MERCEDES-BENZ 426 64
V94287 MERCEDES-BENZ 427 65
V94287 MERCEDES-BENZ 427 66
V94287 MERCEDES-BENZ (COMMERCIAL) 460 6
V94287 MERCEDES-BENZ (COMMERCIAL) 460 7
V94287 SSANGYONG 763 3
V94288 MERCEDES-BENZ 428 67
V94288 MERCEDES-BENZ 431 76
V94288 MERCEDES-BENZ 443 105


V94289 MERCEDES-BENZ 431 76
V94290 MERCEDES-BENZ 417 43
V94290 MERCEDES-BENZ 418 47
V94290 MERCEDES-BENZ 419 49
V94290 MERCEDES-BENZ 425 63
V94291 MERCEDES-BENZ 417 43
V94291 MERCEDES-BENZ 418 47
V94291 MERCEDES-BENZ 419 49
V94291 MERCEDES-BENZ 425 63
V94292 OPEL 583 75
V94292 OPEL 583 76
V94292 VAUXHALL 809 76
V94292 VAUXHALL 809 77
V94293 OPEL 583 75
V94293 OPEL 583 76
V94293 VAUXHALL 809 76
V94293 VAUXHALL 809 77
V94295 PORSCHE 625 13
V94295 PORSCHE 626 20
V94295 PORSCHE 626 21
V94295 PORSCHE 627 22
V94296 PORSCHE 625 13
V94296 PORSCHE 626 20
V94296 PORSCHE 626 21
V94296 PORSCHE 627 22
V94297 PORSCHE 625 14
V94298 PORSCHE 627 23
V94299 PORSCHE 627 23
V94300 PORSCHE 625 15
V94300 PORSCHE 625 16
V94300 PORSCHE 626 17
V94301 AUDI 43 71
V94303 AUDI 51 99
V94303 SEAT 740 49
V94303 VOLKSWAGEN 845 108
V94303 VOLKSWAGEN 861 166
V94303 VOLKSWAGEN 863 170
V94304 VOLKSWAGEN 849 123
V94304 VOLKSWAGEN 850 126
V94305 SEAT 730 9
V94305 SEAT 731 14
V94305 VOLKSWAGEN 820 8
V94305 VOLKSWAGEN 821 14
V94305 VOLKSWAGEN 823 21
V94305 VOLKSWAGEN 823 24
V94306 MERCEDES-BENZ 431 73
V94306 SEAT 744 62
V94306 VOLKSWAGEN 855 141
V94306 VOLKSWAGEN 859 158
V94307 SEAT 746 71
V94307 VOLKSWAGEN 861 165
V94308 SEAT 731 14
V94308 VOLKSWAGEN 820 10
V94308 VOLKSWAGEN 823 24
V94309 SEAT 731 14
V94309 VOLKSWAGEN 820 10
V94309 VOLKSWAGEN 823 24
V94311 VOLKSWAGEN 825 30
V94312 SAAB 703 11
V94312 VOLVO CAR 882 44
V94313 SAAB 703 11
V94313 VOLVO CAR 882 44
V94314 RENAULT 663 44
V94314 VOLVO CAR 873 11
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V94314 VOLVO CAR 873 12
V94314 VOLVO CAR 874 14
V94314 VOLVO CAR 874 16
V94314 VOLVO CAR 876 21
V94314 VOLVO CAR 876 25
V94314 VOLVO CAR 877 26
V94314 VOLVO CAR 877 27
V94314 VOLVO CAR 878 29
V94314 VOLVO CAR 878 30
V94314 VOLVO CAR 879 31
V94314 VOLVO CAR 880 34
V94314 VOLVO CAR 880 35
V94314 VOLVO CAR 881 38
V94315 RENAULT 663 44
V94315 VOLVO CAR 873 11
V94315 VOLVO CAR 873 12
V94315 VOLVO CAR 874 14
V94315 VOLVO CAR 874 16
V94315 VOLVO CAR 876 21
V94315 VOLVO CAR 876 25
V94315 VOLVO CAR 877 26
V94315 VOLVO CAR 877 27
V94315 VOLVO CAR 878 29
V94315 VOLVO CAR 878 30
V94315 VOLVO CAR 879 31
V94315 VOLVO CAR 880 34
V94315 VOLVO CAR 880 35
V94315 VOLVO CAR 881 38
V94316 MERCEDES-BENZ (COMMERCIAL) 496 48
V94316 MERCEDES-BENZ (COMMERCIAL) 497 49
V94316 MERCEDES-BENZ (COMMERCIAL) 509 63
V94316 MERCEDES-BENZ (COMMERCIAL) 513 65
V94317 MERCEDES-BENZ (COMMERCIAL) 496 48
V94317 MERCEDES-BENZ (COMMERCIAL) 497 49
V94317 MERCEDES-BENZ (COMMERCIAL) 509 63
V94317 MERCEDES-BENZ (COMMERCIAL) 513 65
V94318 RVI 687 5
V94318 RVI 687 6
V94318 RVI 688 9
V94319 RENAULT 667 48
V94319 RENAULT 667 49
V94320 RENAULT 648 13
V94321 FORD 230 51
V94321 MAZDA 395 12
V94322 FORD 230 51
V94322 MAZDA 395 12
V94323 MITSUBISHI 525 12
V94325 HYUNDAI 273 12
V94325 HYUNDAI 273 13
V94325 KIA 312 10
V94325 MITSUBISHI 525 12
V94325 MITSUBISHI 525 13
V94325 MITSUBISHI 526 14
V94325 MITSUBISHI 526 15
V94325 MITSUBISHI 526 16
V94326 NISSAN 557 29
V94327 MITSUBISHI 525 12
V94328 KIA 312 10
V94328 MITSUBISHI 526 14
V94328 MITSUBISHI 526 15
V94328 MITSUBISHI 526 16
V94329 NISSAN 557 29
V94330 NISSAN 557 29
V94331 NISSAN 556 28


V94332 MERCEDES-BENZ (COMMERCIAL) 479 27
V94332 MERCEDES-BENZ (COMMERCIAL) 481 28
V94332 MERCEDES-BENZ (COMMERCIAL) 482 29
V94332 MERCEDES-BENZ (COMMERCIAL) 483 30
V94332 MERCEDES-BENZ (COMMERCIAL) 484 31
V94332 MERCEDES-BENZ (COMMERCIAL) 485 32
V94332 MERCEDES-BENZ (COMMERCIAL) 486 33
V94332 MERCEDES-BENZ (COMMERCIAL) 487 34
V94332 MERCEDES-BENZ (COMMERCIAL) 488 37
V94332 MERCEDES-BENZ (COMMERCIAL) 489 39
V94332 MERCEDES-BENZ (COMMERCIAL) 490 40
V94332 MERCEDES-BENZ (COMMERCIAL) 493 45
V94332 MERCEDES-BENZ (COMMERCIAL) 494 46
V94332 MERCEDES-BENZ (COMMERCIAL) 495 47
V94332 MERCEDES-BENZ (COMMERCIAL) 498 50
V94332 MERCEDES-BENZ (COMMERCIAL) 501 51
V94332 MERCEDES-BENZ (COMMERCIAL) 503 52
V94332 MERCEDES-BENZ (COMMERCIAL) 504 53
V94332 MERCEDES-BENZ (COMMERCIAL) 505 54
V94332 MERCEDES-BENZ (COMMERCIAL) 505 56
V94332 MERCEDES-BENZ (COMMERCIAL) 506 57
V94332 MERCEDES-BENZ (COMMERCIAL) 506 58
V94332 MERCEDES-BENZ (COMMERCIAL) 507 59
V94332 MERCEDES-BENZ (COMMERCIAL) 508 60
V94332 MERCEDES-BENZ (COMMERCIAL) 512 64
V94332 MERCEDES-BENZ (COMMERCIAL) 515 66
V94332 MERCEDES-BENZ (COMMERCIAL) 515 67
V94333 MERCEDES-BENZ 423 57
V94333 MERCEDES-BENZ 423 58
V94333 MERCEDES-BENZ 437 85
V94335 PORSCHE 624 9
V94335 PORSCHE 624 10
V94335 PORSCHE 624 11
V94335 PORSCHE 625 12
V94337 RENAULT 667 48
V94338 MITSUBISHI 524 7
V94338 OPEL 573 37
V94338 RENAULT 653 22
V94338 RENAULT 654 23
V94338 RENAULT 654 24
V94338 RENAULT 655 26
V94338 RENAULT 656 28
V94338 VAUXHALL 799 34
V94339 OPEL 573 37
V94339 RENAULT 653 22
V94339 RENAULT 654 23
V94339 RENAULT 654 24
V94339 RENAULT 656 28
V94339 VAUXHALL 799 34
V94340 NISSAN 556 27
V94342 LAND ROVER 337 2
V94342 LOTUS 359 1
V94342 LOTUS 359 2
V94342 MG 517 3
V94342 MG 517 4
V94342 MG 517 5
V94342 MG 518 6
V94342 ROVER 681 15
V94342 ROVER 682 16
V94342 ROVER 682 17
V94343 ACURA 1 3
V94343 OPEL 583 72
V94343 VAUXHALL 809 74
V94344 ACURA 1 3


V94344 OPEL 583 72
V94344 VAUXHALL 809 74
V94349 MINI 519 4
V94350 MINI 519 4
V94351 FORD 240 82
V94352 FORD 240 82
V94353 CHEVROLET 96 8
V94353 OPEL 571 27
V94353 VAUXHALL 797 25
V94355 OPEL 577 50
V94355 OPEL 577 51
V94355 VAUXHALL 803 48
V94355 VAUXHALL 803 49
V94356 OPEL 577 50
V94356 OPEL 577 51
V94356 VAUXHALL 803 48
V94356 VAUXHALL 803 49
V94359 LAND ROVER 337 5
V94359 LAND ROVER 337 6
V94360 LAND ROVER 337 5
V94360 LAND ROVER 337 6
V94363 SAAB 703 13
V94363 SAAB 704 17
V94364 SAAB 703 13
V94364 SAAB 704 17
V94366 CHEVROLET 95 6
V94366 DAEWOO 125 3
V94366 DAEWOO 126 7
V94366 DAEWOO 126 11
V94367 CHEVROLET 95 6
V94367 DAEWOO 125 3
V94367 DAEWOO 126 7
V94367 DAEWOO 126 11
V94368 CHEVROLET 95 1
V94368 CHEVROLET 95 2
V94368 DAEWOO 125 1
V94369 CHEVROLET 95 1
V94369 CHEVROLET 95 2
V94369 DAEWOO 125 1
V94370 DAEWOO 127 13
V94370 DAEWOO 127 14
V94370 DAEWOO 127 15
V94370 MERCEDES-BENZ 428 67
V94370 MERCEDES-BENZ 428 68
V94370 MERCEDES-BENZ 429 69
V94370 MERCEDES-BENZ 430 70
V94370 MERCEDES-BENZ 431 74
V94370 MERCEDES-BENZ 432 77
V94370 MERCEDES-BENZ 434 80
V94370 MERCEDES-BENZ 436 83
V94370 MERCEDES-BENZ 443 105
V94370 SSANGYONG 763 4
V94370 SSANGYONG 764 5
V94370 SSANGYONG 764 6
V94371 DAEWOO 127 13
V94371 DAEWOO 127 14
V94371 DAEWOO 127 15
V94371 MERCEDES-BENZ 428 67
V94371 MERCEDES-BENZ 428 68
V94371 MERCEDES-BENZ 429 69
V94371 MERCEDES-BENZ 430 70
V94371 MERCEDES-BENZ 431 74
V94371 MERCEDES-BENZ 432 77
V94371 MERCEDES-BENZ 434 80
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V94371 MERCEDES-BENZ 436 83
V94371 MERCEDES-BENZ 443 105
V94371 SSANGYONG 763 4
V94371 SSANGYONG 764 5
V94371 SSANGYONG 764 6
V94372 TOYOTA 785 36
V94373 TOYOTA 785 36
V94374 FORD 227 42
V94374 SEAT 744 62
V94374 VOLKSWAGEN 855 141
V94374 VOLKSWAGEN 858 152
V94374 VOLKSWAGEN 858 153
V94377 DAEWOO 127 14
V94377 MERCEDES-BENZ 428 67
V94377 MERCEDES-BENZ 428 68
V94377 MERCEDES-BENZ 430 70
V94377 MERCEDES-BENZ 431 74
V94377 MERCEDES-BENZ 432 77
V94377 MERCEDES-BENZ 436 83
V94378 FORD 233 60
V94379 FORD 233 60
V94380 FORD 236 69
V94381 FORD 236 69
V94386 FORD 227 45
V94387 FORD 227 45
V94388 MERCEDES-BENZ 412 25
V94389 MERCEDES-BENZ 412 25
V94390 MERCEDES-BENZ 430 71
V94390 MERCEDES-BENZ 430 72
V94390 MERCEDES-BENZ 431 75
V94390 MERCEDES-BENZ 433 78
V94390 MERCEDES-BENZ 433 79
V94391 MERCEDES-BENZ 430 71
V94391 MERCEDES-BENZ 430 72
V94391 MERCEDES-BENZ 431 75
V94391 MERCEDES-BENZ 433 78
V94391 MERCEDES-BENZ 433 79
V94392 MERCEDES-BENZ 442 102
V94392 MERCEDES-BENZ 442 103
V94392 MERCEDES-BENZ 443 104
V94393 MERCEDES-BENZ 442 102
V94393 MERCEDES-BENZ 442 103
V94393 MERCEDES-BENZ 443 104
V94394 MERCEDES-BENZ 405 2
V94394 MERCEDES-BENZ 405 4
V94395 MERCEDES-BENZ 405 2
V94395 MERCEDES-BENZ 405 4
V94396 MERCEDES-BENZ 409 20
V94396 MERCEDES-BENZ 410 21
V94396 MERCEDES-BENZ 410 23
V94396 MERCEDES-BENZ 412 26
V94396 MERCEDES-BENZ 412 27
V94397 MERCEDES-BENZ 409 20
V94397 MERCEDES-BENZ 410 21
V94397 MERCEDES-BENZ 412 26
V94397 MERCEDES-BENZ 412 27
V94398 MERCEDES-BENZ 420 50
V94398 MERCEDES-BENZ 422 52
V94398 MERCEDES-BENZ 422 54
V94398 MERCEDES-BENZ 422 55
V94398 MERCEDES-BENZ (COMMERCIAL) 459 5
V94399 MERCEDES-BENZ 420 50
V94399 MERCEDES-BENZ 422 52
V94399 MERCEDES-BENZ 422 54


V94399 MERCEDES-BENZ 422 55
V94399 MERCEDES-BENZ (COMMERCIAL) 459 5
V94400 MERCEDES-BENZ 405 5
V94401 MERCEDES-BENZ 405 5
V94402 BMW 79 19
V94402 BMW 80 22
V94403 BMW 78 15
V94403 BMW 79 19
V94403 BMW 80 22
V94403 BMW 90 54
V94404 SEAT 733 21
V94404 VOLKSWAGEN 826 35
V94405 SEAT 732 17
V94405 SEAT 733 21
V94405 SKODA 752 6
V94405 VOLKSWAGEN 824 28
V94405 VOLKSWAGEN 826 35
V94406 AUDI 54 109
V94406 FORD 227 43
V94406 SEAT 744 63
V94406 SEAT 744 64
V94406 SEAT 744 65
V94406 SEAT 745 66
V94406 VOLKSWAGEN 855 142
V94406 VOLKSWAGEN 855 143
V94406 VOLKSWAGEN 858 154
V94406 VOLKSWAGEN 858 155
V94406 VOLKSWAGEN 864 177
V94406 VOLKSWAGEN 865 179
V94407 AUDI 54 109
V94407 FORD 227 43
V94407 SEAT 744 63
V94407 SEAT 744 64
V94407 SEAT 744 65
V94407 SEAT 745 66
V94407 VOLKSWAGEN 855 142
V94407 VOLKSWAGEN 855 143
V94407 VOLKSWAGEN 858 154
V94407 VOLKSWAGEN 858 155
V94407 VOLKSWAGEN 864 177
V94407 VOLKSWAGEN 865 179
V94408 PORSCHE 624 9
V94408 PORSCHE 624 10
V94408 PORSCHE 625 12
V94409 SEAT 737 37
V94409 SKODA 754 16
V94409 VOLKSWAGEN 838 88
V94410 SEAT 737 37
V94410 SKODA 754 16
V94410 VOLKSWAGEN 838 88
V94411 VOLKSWAGEN 864 175
V94411 VOLKSWAGEN 864 176
V94411 VOLKSWAGEN 866 181
V94415 AUDI 32 34
V94415 AUDI 32 35
V94415 FORD 222 29
V94415 SEAT 738 40
V94415 SKODA 755 19
V94415 VOLKSWAGEN 840 93
V94415 VOLKSWAGEN 841 94
V94415 VOLKSWAGEN 841 95
V94415 VOLKSWAGEN 857 150
V94415 VOLKSWAGEN 859 156
V94416 AUDI 26 7


V94416 VOLKSWAGEN 824 26
V94417 AUDI 26 7
V94417 VOLKSWAGEN 824 26
V94418 SEAT 730 7
V94418 SKODA 751 2
V94418 SKODA 751 3
V94418 SKODA 751 4
V94418 SKODA 751 5
V94418 VOLKSWAGEN 819 2
V94419 SEAT 730 7
V94419 SKODA 751 2
V94419 SKODA 751 4
V94419 SKODA 751 5
V94419 VOLKSWAGEN 819 2
V94420 SKODA 751 1
V94421 SKODA 751 1
V94423 AUDI 28 19
V94423 SKODA 753 11
V94423 VOLKSWAGEN 834 70
V94424 AUDI 35 45
V94424 AUDI 35 46
V94424 SEAT 740 50
V94424 SEAT 741 51
V94424 SKODA 756 24
V94424 SKODA 756 25
V94424 VOLKSWAGEN 844 107
V94424 VOLKSWAGEN 845 109
V94425 AUDI 35 45
V94425 AUDI 35 46
V94425 SEAT 740 50
V94425 SEAT 741 51
V94425 SKODA 756 24
V94425 SKODA 756 25
V94425 VOLKSWAGEN 844 107
V94425 VOLKSWAGEN 845 109
V94426 CHEVROLET 96 9
V94426 HONDA 265 14
V94426 OPEL 572 32
V94426 VAUXHALL 798 30
V94426 VAUXHALL 799 31
V94427 CHEVROLET 96 9
V94427 HONDA 265 14
V94427 OPEL 572 32
V94427 VAUXHALL 798 30
V94427 VAUXHALL 799 31
V94428 KIA 312 11
V94429 KIA 312 11
V94430 NISSAN 557 30
V94431 NISSAN 557 30
V94432 NISSAN 554 16
V94432 NISSAN 555 21
V94434 NISSAN 555 21
V94435 NISSAN 552 9
V94435 NISSAN 552 10
V94435 NISSAN 554 16
V94436 RENAULT 663 43
V94437 NISSAN 552 9
V94437 NISSAN 552 10
V94438 CITROËN 113 36
V94438 FIAT 181 82
V94438 LANCIA 331 39
V94438 PEUGEOT 611 43
V94440 RENAULT 663 43
V94441 NISSAN 556 27
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V94442 DACIA 122 5
V94442 DACIA 122 7
V94442 RENAULT 645 9
V94442 RENAULT 646 10
V94442 RENAULT 650 18
V94442 RENAULT 652 21
V94444 SCANIA 721 14
V94445 SCANIA 721 14
V94446 HYUNDAI 272 8
V94446 MITSUBISHI 524 9
V94447 NISSAN 551 4
V94447 NISSAN 552 7
V94447 NISSAN 556 25
V94448 NISSAN 558 33
V94449 NISSAN 558 33
V94450 SEAT 741 54
V94450 VOLKSWAGEN 847 116
V94450 VOLKSWAGEN 849 120
V94451 HYUNDAI 272 8
V94451 MITSUBISHI 524 9
V94452 NISSAN 557 29
V94453 NISSAN 556 28
V94454 TOYOTA 781 20
V94455 TOYOTA 781 20
V94456 TOYOTA 783 27
V94457 TOYOTA 783 27
V94458 TOYOTA 786 38
V94459 TOYOTA 781 21
V94459 TOYOTA 782 25
V94459 TOYOTA 782 26
V94459 TOYOTA 783 29
V94460 TOYOTA 781 21
V94460 TOYOTA 782 25
V94460 TOYOTA 782 26
V94460 TOYOTA 783 29
V94461 HYUNDAI 271 1
V94462 HYUNDAI 271 1
V94463 HYUNDAI 272 9
V94464 HYUNDAI 272 9
V94468 FIAT 170 45
V94468 FIAT 185 98
V94468 LANCIA 324 18
V94468 LANCIA 332 47
V94469 NISSAN 556 27
V94470 ALFA ROMEO 8 17
V94470 ALFA ROMEO 9 19
V94470 ALFA ROMEO 9 20
V94470 ALFA ROMEO 10 22
V94470 ALFA ROMEO 10 23
V94470 ALFA ROMEO 10 24
V94470 ALFA ROMEO 11 26
V94470 FIAT 171 50
V94470 FIAT 172 51
V94470 FIAT 174 57
V94470 LANCIA 325 21
V94470 LANCIA 326 25
V94470 OPEL 575 44
V94470 SAAB 701 3
V94470 VAUXHALL 801 41
V94471 ALFA ROMEO 8 17
V94471 ALFA ROMEO 9 19
V94471 ALFA ROMEO 9 20
V94471 ALFA ROMEO 10 22
V94471 ALFA ROMEO 10 23


V94471 ALFA ROMEO 10 24
V94471 ALFA ROMEO 11 26
V94471 FIAT 171 50
V94471 FIAT 172 51
V94471 FIAT 174 57
V94471 LANCIA 325 21
V94471 LANCIA 326 25
V94471 OPEL 575 44
V94471 SAAB 701 3
V94471 VAUXHALL 801 41
V94474 RVI 689 11
V94474 RVI 691 16
V94475 RVI 688 10
V94475 RVI 689 11
V94475 RVI 690 14
V94475 RVI 691 16
V94476 NISSAN 556 27
V94477 NISSAN 556 27
V94480 DAEWOO 127 14
V94480 MERCEDES-BENZ 428 67
V94480 MERCEDES-BENZ 428 68
V94480 MERCEDES-BENZ 430 70
V94480 MERCEDES-BENZ 431 74
V94480 MERCEDES-BENZ 432 77
V94480 MERCEDES-BENZ 436 83
V94481 OPEL 582 71
V94481 OPEL 583 73
V94481 RENAULT 672 61
V94481 RENAULT 673 64
V94481 VAUXHALL 809 73
V94486 CITROËN 113 36
V94486 FIAT 181 82
V94486 LANCIA 331 39
V94486 PEUGEOT 611 43
V94487 CITROËN 113 36
V94487 FIAT 181 82
V94487 LANCIA 331 39
V94487 PEUGEOT 611 43
V94488 CITROËN 117 51
V94488 PEUGEOT 615 60
V94489 CITROËN 117 51
V94489 PEUGEOT 615 60
V94490 CITROËN 113 37
V94490 CITROËN 115 42
V94490 FIAT 182 86
V94490 FORD 233 58
V94490 PEUGEOT 611 44
V94490 PEUGEOT 613 49
V94490 VOLVO CAR 881 39
V94491 CITROËN 113 37
V94491 CITROËN 115 42
V94491 FIAT 182 86
V94491 FORD 233 58
V94491 PEUGEOT 611 44
V94491 PEUGEOT 613 49
V94491 VOLVO CAR 881 39
V94492 CITROËN 108 20
V94492 PEUGEOT 605 25
V94493 CITROËN 108 20
V94493 PEUGEOT 605 25
V94494 CITROËN 114 39
V94494 PEUGEOT 612 46
V94495 CITROËN 114 39
V94495 PEUGEOT 612 46


V94498 DACIA 122 6
V94498 NISSAN 554 19
V94498 RENAULT 649 15
V94498 RENAULT 650 17
V94498 RENAULT 651 19
V94498 RENAULT 651 20
V94499 DACIA 122 6
V94499 NISSAN 554 19
V94499 RENAULT 649 15
V94499 RENAULT 650 17
V94499 RENAULT 651 19
V94499 RENAULT 651 20
V94501 RENAULT 651 20
V94502 MERCEDES-BENZ 428 68
V94502 MERCEDES-BENZ 429 69
V94502 MERCEDES-BENZ 430 70
V94502 MERCEDES-BENZ 431 74
V94502 MERCEDES-BENZ 432 77
V94502 MERCEDES-BENZ 434 80
V94502 MERCEDES-BENZ 436 83
V94502 SSANGYONG 763 4
V94502 SSANGYONG 764 5
V94502 SSANGYONG 764 6
V94503 FORD TRUCK 255 2
V94503 FORD TRUCK 255 3
V94503 FORD TRUCK 255 4
V94503 FORD TRUCK 256 6
V94510 SUZUKI 772 16
V94511 SUZUKI 772 16
V94513 NISSAN 557 32
V94513 NISSAN 558 37
V94513 OPEL 581 66
V94513 OPEL 582 68
V94513 RENAULT 667 50
V94513 RENAULT 671 58
V94513 VAUXHALL 807 65
V94513 VAUXHALL 808 70
V94514 NISSAN 557 32
V94514 NISSAN 558 37
V94514 OPEL 581 66
V94514 OPEL 582 68
V94514 RENAULT 667 50
V94514 RENAULT 671 58
V94514 VAUXHALL 807 65
V94514 VAUXHALL 808 70
V94517 FORD TRACTOR 243 1
V94517 PERKINS 587 4
V94517 PERKINS 587 5
V94517 PERKINS 587 7
V94517 PERKINS 588 8
V94517 PERKINS 588 9
V94517 PERKINS 588 10
V94517 PERKINS 588 11
V94517 PERKINS 589 16
V94518 FORD TRACTOR 243 1
V94518 PERKINS 587 4
V94518 PERKINS 587 5
V94518 PERKINS 587 7
V94518 PERKINS 588 8
V94518 PERKINS 588 9
V94518 PERKINS 588 10
V94518 PERKINS 588 11
V94518 PERKINS 589 16
V94519 LEYLAND 348 18
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V94519 LEYLAND 348 19
V94519 PERKINS 589 18
V94519 PERKINS 590 21
V94519 PERKINS 591 23
V94519 PERKINS 591 25
V94519 PERKINS 591 26
V94519 PERKINS 593 34
V94519 PERKINS 593 35
V94520 LEYLAND 348 18
V94520 LEYLAND 348 19
V94520 PERKINS 589 18
V94520 PERKINS 590 21
V94520 PERKINS 591 23
V94520 PERKINS 591 25
V94520 PERKINS 591 26
V94520 PERKINS 593 34
V94520 PERKINS 593 35
V94521 BMW 90 52
V94526 BMW 75 1
V94526 BMW 77 8
V94526 BMW 77 10
V94526 OPEL 574 39
V94526 VAUXHALL 800 36
V94529 DEUTZ / KHD 143 1
V94529 DEUTZ / KHD 143 2
V94529 DEUTZ / KHD 143 3
V94529 DEUTZ / KHD 143 4
V94529 DEUTZ / KHD 143 5
V94530 DEUTZ / KHD 143 6
V94530 DEUTZ / KHD 144 7
V94530 DEUTZ / KHD 144 8
V94530 DEUTZ / KHD 144 9
V94530 DEUTZ / KHD 145 10
V94531 DEUTZ / KHD 143 6
V94531 DEUTZ / KHD 144 7
V94531 DEUTZ / KHD 144 8
V94531 DEUTZ / KHD 144 9
V94531 DEUTZ / KHD 145 10
V94532 MERCEDES-BENZ 438 87
V94532 MERCEDES-BENZ 438 88
V94532 MERCEDES-BENZ 441 99
V94532 MERCEDES-BENZ 441 100
V94533 MERCEDES-BENZ 423 59
V94534 MERCEDES-BENZ 438 88
V94534 MERCEDES-BENZ 441 99
V94535 MERCEDES-BENZ 406 6
V94535 MERCEDES-BENZ 412 28
V94535 MERCEDES-BENZ 412 29
V94536 MERCEDES-BENZ 406 6
V94536 MERCEDES-BENZ 406 7
V94536 MERCEDES-BENZ 412 29
V94536 MERCEDES-BENZ (COMMERCIAL) 459 1
V94537 MWM 532 21
V94537 MWM 533 24
V94537 MWM 534 28
V94538 MWM 532 21
V94538 MWM 533 24
V94538 MWM 534 28
V94539 MWM 531 17
V94539 MWM 532 19
V94539 MWM 532 22
V94539 MWM 533 26
V94540 MWM 529 1
V94540 MWM 529 2


V94540 MWM 529 3
V94540 MWM 529 4
V94540 MWM 529 5
V94540 MWM 529 6
V94540 MWM 530 7
V94540 MWM 530 8
V94541 MWM 531 17
V94541 MWM 532 19
V94541 MWM 532 22
V94541 MWM 533 26
V94542 OPEL 581 65
V94542 VAUXHALL 807 64
V94544 PORSCHE 625 12
V94545 PORSCHE 625 15
V94545 PORSCHE 626 17
V94545 PORSCHE 626 19
V94546 PORSCHE 623 2
V94546 VOLKSWAGEN 867 184
V94546 VOLKSWAGEN 867 186
V94546 VOLKSWAGEN 868 189
V94547 AUDI 34 41
V94547 AUDI 46 82
V94547 VOLKSWAGEN 857 149
V94548 SEAT 729 1
V94548 VOLKSWAGEN 867 187
V94548 VOLKSWAGEN 867 188
V94548 VOLKSWAGEN 868 190
V94549 SEAT 729 1
V94549 VOLKSWAGEN 867 187
V94549 VOLKSWAGEN 867 188
V94549 VOLKSWAGEN 868 190
V94550 AUDI 27 11
V94552 RENAULT 669 54
V94552 RENAULT 670 56
V94553 RENAULT 666 47
V94555 BMW 75 1
V94555 BMW 77 8
V94555 BMW 77 10
V94555 OPEL 574 39
V94555 VAUXHALL 800 36
V94556 MERCEDES-BENZ (COMMERCIAL) 462 11
V94558 MERCEDES-BENZ (COMMERCIAL) 487 35
V94558 MERCEDES-BENZ (COMMERCIAL) 491 41
V94562 RENAULT 667 49
V94563 MERCEDES-BENZ 423 59
V94564 MAN 375 10
V94564 MAN 375 11
V94564 MAN 375 12
V94564 MAN 376 13
V94564 MAN 376 14
V94564 MAN 376 15
V94564 MAN 377 16
V94564 MAN 377 17
V94564 MAN 377 19
V94564 MAN 378 20
V94564 MAN 380 21
V94564 MAN 388 26
V94564 MAN 389 27
V94564 MAN 389 29
V94564 MAN 389 30
V94564 MAN 390 31
V94566 CITROËN 119 59
V94566 PEUGEOT 618 73
V94566 PEUGEOT 618 74


V94567 CITROËN 119 59
V94567 PEUGEOT 618 73
V94567 PEUGEOT 618 74
V94568 TOYOTA 778 7
V94569 TOYOTA 780 16
V94570 MITSUBISHI 524 5
V94571 HONDA 267 25
V94572 KIA 311 1
V94572 MAZDA 394 9
V94573 RENAULT 659 34
V94573 RENAULT 660 36
V94573 RENAULT 661 40
V94573 RENAULT 662 41
V94574 RENAULT 659 34
V94574 RENAULT 660 36
V94574 RENAULT 661 40
V94574 RENAULT 662 41
V94575 DEUTZ / KHD 143 1
V94575 DEUTZ / KHD 143 3
V94575 DEUTZ / KHD 143 5
V94576 FIAT 159 2
V94576 FIAT 160 5
V94576 FIAT 160 6
V94577 MERCEDES-BENZ (COMMERCIAL) 487 35
V94577 MERCEDES-BENZ (COMMERCIAL) 491 41
V94578 MAZDA 394 6
V94578 MAZDA 394 7
V94578 MAZDA 394 8
V94579 SCANIA 715 2
V94579 SCANIA 716 3
V94579 SCANIA 716 4
V94580 SEAT 730 11
V94580 VOLKSWAGEN 821 12
V94580 VOLKSWAGEN 821 13
V94580 VOLKSWAGEN 823 21
V94580 VOLKSWAGEN 833 66
V94581 TOYOTA 784 31
V94581 TOYOTA 784 32
V94581 TOYOTA 785 33
V94581 TOYOTA 786 37
V94581 VOLKSWAGEN 867 185
V94582 FIAT 170 48
V94582 FIAT 177 67
V94582 LANCIA 325 20
V94582 LANCIA 327 29
V94583 MAN 375 10
V94583 MAN 375 11
V94583 MAN 375 12
V94583 MAN 376 13
V94583 MAN 376 14
V94583 MAN 376 15
V94583 MAN 377 16
V94583 MAN 377 17
V94583 MAN 377 18
V94583 MAN 377 19
V94583 MAN 378 20
V94583 MAN 380 21
V94583 MAN 388 26
V94583 MAN 389 27
V94583 MAN 389 29
V94583 MAN 389 30
V94583 MAN 390 31
V94584 SEAT 746 71
V94584 VOLKSWAGEN 861 165
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V94586 KIA 311 6
V94586 KIA 312 7
V94586 MAZDA 396 16
V94588 ALFA ROMEO 9 18
V94588 ALFA ROMEO 9 21
V94588 ALFA ROMEO 11 25
V94588 FIAT 172 52
V94588 FIAT 172 53
V94588 FIAT 174 58
V94588 OPEL 575 45
V94588 SAAB 701 4
V94588 VAUXHALL 801 42
V94589 ALFA ROMEO 9 18
V94589 ALFA ROMEO 9 21
V94589 ALFA ROMEO 11 25
V94589 FIAT 172 52
V94589 FIAT 172 53
V94589 FIAT 174 58
V94589 OPEL 575 45
V94589 SAAB 701 4
V94589 VAUXHALL 801 42
V94590 ALFA ROMEO 8 17
V94590 ALFA ROMEO 9 19
V94590 ALFA ROMEO 10 23
V94590 ALFA ROMEO 10 24
V94590 ALFA ROMEO 11 26
V94590 FIAT 171 50
V94590 FIAT 174 57
V94590 LANCIA 325 21
V94590 LANCIA 326 25
V94591 ALFA ROMEO 7 13
V94591 ALFA ROMEO 8 15
V94591 ALFA ROMEO 12 29
V94591 FIAT 170 48
V94591 FIAT 177 67
V94591 LANCIA 325 20
V94591 LANCIA 327 29
V94592 FIAT 186 105
V94592 IVECO 283 1
V94593 FIAT 186 105
V94593 IVECO 283 1
V94594 BMW 83 28
V94595 BMW 83 28
V94599 CITROËN 107 15
V94599 PEUGEOT 604 21
V94601 CITROËN 104 5
V94601 FORD 214 6
V94601 MAZDA 393 3
V94601 PEUGEOT 600 5
V94602 CITROËN 104 5
V94602 FORD 214 6
V94602 MAZDA 393 3
V94602 PEUGEOT 600 5
V94603 CITROËN 104 6
V94604 CITROËN 104 6
V94606 NISSAN 555 24
V94606 RENAULT 659 33
V94606 RENAULT 662 42
V94606 VAUXHALL 802 45
V94607 NISSAN 555 24
V94607 RENAULT 659 33
V94607 RENAULT 662 42
V94607 VAUXHALL 802 45
V94608 DACIA 121 4


V94608 NISSAN 553 13
V94608 RENAULT 649 14
V94608 SUZUKI 770 10
V94609 DACIA 121 4
V94609 NISSAN 553 13
V94609 RENAULT 649 14
V94609 SUZUKI 770 10
V94614 RENAULT 661 39
V94615 RENAULT 661 39
V94616 RENAULT 659 35
V94620 RVI 696 23
V94621 RVI 696 23
V94622 RVI 688 10
V94622 RVI 690 14
V94624 RVI 698 28
V94625 RVI 698 28
V94626 RVI 697 26
V94627 RVI 697 26
V94629 RVI 697 26
V94630 RVI 697 25
V94631 RVI 697 25
V94636 DAEWOO 125 2
V94636 DAEWOO 125 4
V94637 DAEWOO 125 2
V94637 DAEWOO 125 4
V94638 DAF 134 14
V94638 DAF 135 15
V94639 DAF 134 14
V94639 DAF 135 15
V94641 AUDI 54 109
V94641 FORD 227 43
V94641 SEAT 744 63
V94641 SEAT 744 64
V94641 SEAT 744 65
V94641 VOLKSWAGEN 855 142
V94641 VOLKSWAGEN 858 154
V94641 VOLKSWAGEN 858 155
V94641 VOLKSWAGEN 864 177
V94641 VOLKSWAGEN 865 179
V94642 AUDI 54 109
V94642 FORD 227 43
V94642 SEAT 744 63
V94642 SEAT 744 64
V94642 SEAT 744 65
V94642 VOLKSWAGEN 855 142
V94642 VOLKSWAGEN 858 154
V94642 VOLKSWAGEN 858 155
V94642 VOLKSWAGEN 864 177
V94642 VOLKSWAGEN 865 179
V94644 SEAT 730 8
V94644 VOLKSWAGEN 819 3
V94645 AUDI 41 63
V94645 AUDI 41 64
V94645 SEAT 730 8
V94645 SEAT 743 60
V94645 SEAT 744 61
V94645 SKODA 758 31
V94645 SKODA 758 32
V94645 VOLKSWAGEN 819 3
V94645 VOLKSWAGEN 852 134
V94645 VOLKSWAGEN 853 135
V94645 VOLKSWAGEN 854 136
V94646 SEAT 732 17
V94646 SEAT 735 30


V94646 SKODA 752 6
V94646 VOLKSWAGEN 824 28
V94647 AUDI 26 8
V94647 AUDI 27 14
V94647 AUDI 27 15
V94647 SEAT 731 16
V94647 SEAT 733 23
V94647 SEAT 734 29
V94647 SKODA 752 7
V94647 SKODA 752 8
V94647 SKODA 753 10
V94647 VOLKSWAGEN 827 36
V94647 VOLKSWAGEN 827 37
V94647 VOLKSWAGEN 830 52
V94647 VOLKSWAGEN 831 57
V94649 AUDI 29 21
V94649 AUDI 29 22
V94649 AUDI 32 36
V94649 AUDI 33 37
V94649 AUDI 40 61
V94649 SEAT 735 31
V94649 SEAT 735 32
V94649 SEAT 739 43
V94649 SEAT 743 59
V94649 SKODA 753 13
V94649 SKODA 754 14
V94649 SKODA 755 21
V94649 SKODA 757 30
V94649 VOLKSWAGEN 834 72
V94649 VOLKSWAGEN 835 73
V94649 VOLKSWAGEN 842 96
V94649 VOLKSWAGEN 842 99
V94649 VOLKSWAGEN 852 133
V94649 VOLKSWAGEN 856 146
V94649 VOLKSWAGEN 857 151
V94649 VOLKSWAGEN 859 157
V94650 AUDI 29 21
V94650 AUDI 29 22
V94650 AUDI 32 36
V94650 AUDI 33 37
V94650 AUDI 40 61
V94650 SEAT 735 31
V94650 SEAT 735 32
V94650 SEAT 739 43
V94650 SEAT 743 59
V94650 SKODA 753 13
V94650 SKODA 754 14
V94650 SKODA 755 21
V94650 SKODA 756 22
V94650 SKODA 757 30
V94650 VOLKSWAGEN 834 72
V94650 VOLKSWAGEN 835 73
V94650 VOLKSWAGEN 842 96
V94650 VOLKSWAGEN 842 99
V94650 VOLKSWAGEN 843 100
V94650 VOLKSWAGEN 852 133
V94650 VOLKSWAGEN 856 146
V94650 VOLKSWAGEN 857 151
V94650 VOLKSWAGEN 859 157
V94651 AUDI 26 7
V94651 VOLKSWAGEN 824 26
V94651 VOLKSWAGEN 824 27
V94652 AUDI 26 7
V94652 VOLKSWAGEN 824 26
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V94652 VOLKSWAGEN 824 27
V94653 AUDI 28 19
V94653 SKODA 753 11
V94653 VOLKSWAGEN 834 70
V94654 AUDI 28 19
V94654 SKODA 753 11
V94654 VOLKSWAGEN 834 70
V94657 SKODA 751 1
V94662 ISUZU 278 10
V94662 OPEL 584 77
V94662 VAUXHALL 810 78
V94663 ISUZU 278 10
V94663 OPEL 584 77
V94663 VAUXHALL 810 78
V94667 MITSUBISHI 524 7
V94670 TOYOTA 778 6
V94671 TOYOTA 778 6
V94691 AUDI 49 93
V94691 AUDI 53 105
V94691 AUDI 55 110
V94691 AUDI 55 111
V94691 AUDI 55 112
V94691 AUDI 55 113
V94691 AUDI 56 118
V94691 AUDI 57 119
V94691 SEAT 746 72
V94691 SKODA 759 35
V94691 VOLKSWAGEN 862 168
V94691 VOLKSWAGEN 866 180
V94692 AUDI 38 54
V94692 AUDI 45 81
V94692 AUDI 47 87
V94692 AUDI 49 93
V94692 AUDI 50 94
V94692 AUDI 50 95
V94692 AUDI 53 105
V94692 AUDI 55 110
V94692 AUDI 55 111
V94692 AUDI 55 112
V94692 AUDI 55 113
V94692 AUDI 56 114
V94692 AUDI 56 117
V94692 AUDI 56 118
V94692 AUDI 57 119
V94692 SEAT 745 67
V94692 SEAT 746 72
V94692 SEAT 746 73
V94692 SKODA 757 28
V94692 SKODA 758 33
V94692 SKODA 759 35
V94692 SKODA 759 36
V94692 SKODA 759 37
V94692 VOLKSWAGEN 849 121
V94692 VOLKSWAGEN 859 159
V94692 VOLKSWAGEN 862 168
V94692 VOLKSWAGEN 862 169
V94692 VOLKSWAGEN 863 171
V94692 VOLKSWAGEN 864 174
V94692 VOLKSWAGEN 866 180
V94693 FORD 231 53
V94693 MAZDA 395 13
V94693 VOLVO CAR 877 28
V94694 FORD 231 53
V94694 MAZDA 395 13


V94694 VOLVO CAR 877 28
V94695 FORD 228 47
V94696 FORD 228 47
V94697 AUDI 39 59
V94697 AUDI 40 60
V94697 SEAT 743 58
V94697 SKODA 757 29
V94697 VOLKSWAGEN 851 132
V94698 AUDI 39 59
V94698 SEAT 743 58
V94698 SKODA 757 29
V94698 VOLKSWAGEN 851 132
V94704 AUDI 38 54
V94704 AUDI 45 81
V94704 AUDI 47 87
V94704 AUDI 49 93
V94704 AUDI 50 94
V94704 AUDI 53 105
V94704 AUDI 55 110
V94704 AUDI 55 111
V94704 AUDI 55 112
V94704 AUDI 55 113
V94704 AUDI 56 114
V94704 AUDI 56 117
V94704 AUDI 56 118
V94704 AUDI 57 119
V94704 SEAT 745 67
V94704 SEAT 746 72
V94704 SEAT 746 73
V94704 SKODA 757 28
V94704 SKODA 758 33
V94704 SKODA 759 35
V94704 SKODA 759 36
V94704 SKODA 759 37
V94704 VOLKSWAGEN 849 121
V94704 VOLKSWAGEN 859 159
V94704 VOLKSWAGEN 862 168
V94704 VOLKSWAGEN 862 169
V94704 VOLKSWAGEN 863 171
V94704 VOLKSWAGEN 864 174
V94704 VOLKSWAGEN 866 180
V94705 NISSAN 551 3
V94705 RENAULT 641 3
V94706 NISSAN 551 3
V94706 RENAULT 641 3
V94715 SEAT 730 9
V94715 VOLKSWAGEN 820 7
V94715 VOLKSWAGEN 820 8
V94715 VOLKSWAGEN 820 10
V94716 MAN 376 15
V94716 MAN 377 17
V94721 SEAT 744 62
V94721 VOLKSWAGEN 855 141
V94723 MWM 530 9
V94723 MWM 530 10
V94723 MWM 530 11
V94723 MWM 530 12
V94724 IVECO 296 36
V94725 MWM 530 9
V94725 MWM 530 10
V94725 MWM 530 11
V94725 MWM 530 12
V94726 PORSCHE 626 18
V94727 AUDI 31 30


V94727 SEAT 736 36
V94727 VOLKSWAGEN 837 85
V94727 VOLKSWAGEN 838 87
V94727 VOLKSWAGEN 842 98
V94731 PORSCHE 625 15
V94731 PORSCHE 625 16
V94731 PORSCHE 626 17
V94732 ALFA ROMEO 14 41
V94743 FORD 240 80
V94750 MERCEDES-BENZ 416 39
V94750 MERCEDES-BENZ 416 40
V94750 MERCEDES-BENZ 416 41
V94750 MERCEDES-BENZ 417 44
V94750 MERCEDES-BENZ (COMMERCIAL) 459 3
V94750 MERCEDES-BENZ (COMMERCIAL) 459 4
V94754 DEUTZ / KHD 145 11
V94754 DEUTZ / KHD 145 12
V94754 DEUTZ / KHD 146 13
V94754 DEUTZ / KHD 146 14
V94754 DEUTZ / KHD 146 15
V94754 DEUTZ / KHD 147 16
V94754 DEUTZ / KHD 147 17
V94754 DEUTZ / KHD 148 22
V94756 DEUTZ / KHD 145 11
V94756 DEUTZ / KHD 145 12
V94756 DEUTZ / KHD 146 13
V94756 DEUTZ / KHD 146 14
V94756 DEUTZ / KHD 146 15
V94756 DEUTZ / KHD 147 16
V94756 DEUTZ / KHD 147 17
V94756 DEUTZ / KHD 147 18
V94756 DEUTZ / KHD 147 19
V94756 DEUTZ / KHD 148 20
V94756 DEUTZ / KHD 148 22
V94756 DEUTZ / KHD 149 23
V94756 IVECO 290 22
V94756 IVECO 290 23
V94757 DEUTZ / KHD 147 18
V94757 DEUTZ / KHD 147 19
V94757 DEUTZ / KHD 148 20
V94757 DEUTZ / KHD 149 23
V94766 DAIHATSU 138 6
V94767 SUBARU 765 5
V94768 HONDA 267 22
V94771 DEUTZ / KHD 149 25
V94771 DEUTZ / KHD 150 26
V94771 DEUTZ / KHD 150 27
V94771 DEUTZ / KHD 150 28
V94771 DEUTZ / KHD 151 29
V94771 DEUTZ / KHD 151 30
V94771 DEUTZ / KHD 152 31
V94771 IVECO 299 43
V94771 IVECO 301 47
V94771 IVECO 301 48
V94771 IVECO 302 49
V94772 VOLKSWAGEN 832 62
V94774 BMW 88 43
V94775 DEUTZ / KHD 149 25
V94775 DEUTZ / KHD 150 26
V94775 DEUTZ / KHD 150 27
V94775 DEUTZ / KHD 150 28
V94775 DEUTZ / KHD 151 29
V94775 DEUTZ / KHD 151 30
V94775 DEUTZ / KHD 152 31
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V94776 BMW 88 43
V94781 VOLVO COMMERCIAL 889 1
V94782 VOLVO COMMERCIAL 889 1
V94786 FIAT 192 124
V94786 IVECO 295 32
V94787 FIAT 192 124
V94787 IVECO 295 32
V94790 FORD 240 80
V94792 MERCEDES-BENZ 413 30
V94793 FIAT 168 37
V94795 FIAT 168 37
V94797 BMW 91 57
V94800 BMW 88 45
V94800 MAN 384 22
V94800 MAN 386 23
V94800 MAN 386 24
V94801 BMW 88 45
V94801 MAN 384 22
V94801 MAN 386 23
V94801 MAN 386 24
V94803 MERCEDES-BENZ 405 1
V94803 SMART 761 1
V94803 SMART 761 2
V94804 MERCEDES-BENZ 405 1
V94804 SMART 761 1
V94804 SMART 761 2
V94950 LADA 316 11
V94950 LADA 317 13
V94951 LADA 316 11
V94951 LADA 317 13
V94952 LADA 316 10
V94952 LADA 317 12
V94957 BMW 78 15
V94957 BMW 90 54
V94960 CITROËN 106 11
V94960 FORD 217 15
V94960 MAZDA 393 4
V94960 MINI 519 1
V94960 PEUGEOT 602 11
V94960 VOLVO CAR 871 2
V94961 CITROËN 106 11
V94961 FORD 217 15
V94961 MAZDA 393 4
V94961 MINI 519 1
V94961 PEUGEOT 602 11
V94961 VOLVO CAR 871 2
V94962 ALFA ROMEO 15 45
V94962 ALFA ROMEO 15 46
V94962 CHEVROLET 97 14
V94962 FIAT 183 92
V94962 OPEL 580 62
V94962 OPEL 581 64
V94962 SAAB 702 7
V94962 VAUXHALL 807 63
V94963 ALFA ROMEO 15 45
V94963 ALFA ROMEO 15 46
V94963 CHEVROLET 97 14
V94963 FIAT 183 92
V94963 OPEL 580 62
V94963 OPEL 581 64
V94963 SAAB 702 7
V94963 VAUXHALL 807 63
V94964 OPEL 580 62
V94964 SAAB 702 7


V94964 VAUXHALL 806 61
V94965 OPEL 580 62
V94965 VAUXHALL 806 61
V94967 DAF 134 14
V94967 DAF 135 15
V94968 DAF 134 14
V94968 DAF 135 15
V94969 CITROËN 103 2
V94969 DAIHATSU 137 1
V94969 PEUGEOT 599 2
V94969 TOYOTA 777 3
V94970 CITROËN 103 2
V94970 DAIHATSU 137 1
V94970 PEUGEOT 599 2
V94970 TOYOTA 777 3
V95001 NISSAN 556 26
V95001 OPEL 576 49
V95001 RENAULT 664 45
V95001 VAUXHALL 802 47
V95002 NISSAN 556 26
V95002 OPEL 576 49
V95002 RENAULT 664 45
V95002 VAUXHALL 802 47
V95003 MERCEDES-BENZ (COMMERCIAL) 470 20
V95003 MERCEDES-BENZ (COMMERCIAL) 473 21
V95003 MERCEDES-BENZ (COMMERCIAL) 473 22
V95003 MERCEDES-BENZ (COMMERCIAL) 477 23
V95003 MERCEDES-BENZ (COMMERCIAL) 478 24
V95003 RVI 693 19
V95004 MERCEDES-BENZ (COMMERCIAL) 470 20
V95004 MERCEDES-BENZ (COMMERCIAL) 473 21
V95004 MERCEDES-BENZ (COMMERCIAL) 473 22
V95004 MERCEDES-BENZ (COMMERCIAL) 477 23
V95004 MERCEDES-BENZ (COMMERCIAL) 478 24
V95004 RVI 693 19
V95005 MAN 388 25
V95005 MAN 389 28
V95006 MAN 388 25
V95006 MAN 389 28
V95007 SUZUKI 771 11
V95008 SUZUKI 771 11
V95009 RENAULT 675 71
V95009 RENAULT 676 72
V95009 RENAULT 676 73
V95009 RVI 689 12
V95009 RVI 690 13
V95009 RVI 691 15
V95009 RVI 691 17
V95009 RVI 692 18
V95009 SAVIEM 711 1
V95009 SAVIEM 711 2
V95009 SAVIEM 711 3
V95009 SAVIEM 711 4
V95009 SAVIEM 711 5
V95009 SAVIEM 712 6
V95009 SAVIEM 712 7
V95009 SAVIEM 712 8
V95010 RENAULT 675 71
V95010 RENAULT 676 72
V95010 RENAULT 676 73
V95010 RVI 689 12
V95010 RVI 690 13
V95010 RVI 691 15
V95010 RVI 691 17


V95010 RVI 692 18
V95010 SAVIEM 711 1
V95010 SAVIEM 711 2
V95010 SAVIEM 711 3
V95010 SAVIEM 711 4
V95010 SAVIEM 711 5
V95010 SAVIEM 712 6
V95010 SAVIEM 712 7
V95010 SAVIEM 712 8
V95011 MERCEDES-BENZ 413 30
V95012 MERCEDES-BENZ 413 30
V95013 FORD 221 24
V95013 FORD 221 25
V95013 FORD 221 26
V95013 VOLVO CAR 872 5
V95013 VOLVO CAR 872 8
V95014 FORD 217 16
V95014 FORD 218 19
V95014 FORD 221 24
V95014 FORD 221 25
V95014 MAZDA 393 5
V95014 VOLVO CAR 872 5
V95014 VOLVO CAR 872 8
V95015 FIAT 161 9
V95015 LANCIA 321 3
V95015 OPEL 565 1
V95015 SUBARU 765 1
V95015 SUZUKI 769 2
V95015 VAUXHALL 791 1
V95016 FIAT 161 9
V95016 LANCIA 321 3
V95016 OPEL 565 1
V95016 SUBARU 765 1
V95016 SUZUKI 769 2
V95016 VAUXHALL 791 1
V95017 HYUNDAI 271 3
V95017 HYUNDAI 271 5
V95018 HYUNDAI 271 3
V95018 HYUNDAI 271 5
V95019 MITSUBISHI 524 6
V95020 MITSUBISHI 524 6
V95021 HYUNDAI 272 6
V95022 HYUNDAI 272 6
V95029 MAN 368 4
V95029 MAN 371 6
V95030 MAN 368 4
V95030 MAN 371 6
V95032 MAN 373 9
V95033 MERCEDES-BENZ (COMMERCIAL) 470 20
V95033 MERCEDES-BENZ (COMMERCIAL) 473 22
V95033 MERCEDES-BENZ (COMMERCIAL) 477 23
V95033 MERCEDES-BENZ (COMMERCIAL) 478 24
V95033 RVI 693 19
V95034 MAN 373 9
V95035 CITROËN 106 13
V95035 MINI 519 2
V95035 PEUGEOT 602 12
V95035 PEUGEOT 602 15
V95035 PEUGEOT 603 17
V95036 CITROËN 106 13
V95036 MINI 519 2
V95036 PEUGEOT 602 12
V95036 PEUGEOT 602 15
V95036 PEUGEOT 603 17
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V95037 MINI 519 3
V95037 PEUGEOT 603 18
V95038 MINI 519 3
V95038 PEUGEOT 603 18
V95039 FORD 217 16
V95039 MAZDA 393 5
V95040 BMW 81 24
V95040 BMW 86 36
V95040 MINI 519 5
V95040 MINI 520 6
V95041 BMW 81 24
V95041 BMW 86 36
V95042 BMW 85 35
V95043 BMW 87 40
V95044 BMW 87 40
V95045 BMW 77 11
V95046 BMW 77 11
V95047 BMW 81 23
V95048 BMW 81 23
V95049 FORD 231 54
V95049 VOLVO CAR 874 15
V95049 VOLVO CAR 875 17
V95049 VOLVO CAR 875 18
V95049 VOLVO CAR 876 22
V95049 VOLVO CAR 877 26
V95049 VOLVO CAR 878 30
V95049 VOLVO CAR 879 32
V95049 VOLVO CAR 880 36
V95049 VOLVO CAR 880 37
V95050 FORD 231 54
V95050 VOLVO CAR 874 15
V95050 VOLVO CAR 875 17
V95050 VOLVO CAR 875 18
V95050 VOLVO CAR 876 22
V95050 VOLVO CAR 877 26
V95050 VOLVO CAR 878 30
V95050 VOLVO CAR 879 32
V95050 VOLVO CAR 880 36
V95050 VOLVO CAR 880 37
V95061 FORD 216 13
V95062 FORD 216 13
V95063 FORD 231 55
V95064 FORD 231 55
V95071 MERCEDES-BENZ 414 33
V95071 MERCEDES-BENZ 414 34
V95072 MERCEDES-BENZ 414 33
V95072 MERCEDES-BENZ 437 84
V95072 MERCEDES-BENZ 438 89
V95075 MERCEDES-BENZ 405 3
V95075 MERCEDES-BENZ 407 12
V95075 MERCEDES-BENZ 408 13
V95076 MERCEDES-BENZ 405 3
V95076 MERCEDES-BENZ 407 12
V95076 MERCEDES-BENZ 408 13
V95079 NISSAN 554 18
V95080 NISSAN 554 18
V95083 CITROËN 114 41
V95083 FIAT 181 85
V95083 FORD 233 59
V95083 JAGUAR 307 1
V95083 LANCIA 331 42
V95083 LAND ROVER 338 7
V95083 PEUGEOT 612 48
V95084 CITROËN 114 41


V95084 FIAT 181 85
V95084 FORD 233 59
V95084 JAGUAR 307 1
V95084 LANCIA 331 42
V95084 LAND ROVER 338 7
V95084 PEUGEOT 612 48
V95085 AUDI 54 108
V95085 AUDI 57 120
V95085 VOLKSWAGEN 865 178
V95085 VOLKSWAGEN 866 182
V95085 VOLKSWAGEN 866 183
V95086 AUDI 54 108
V95086 AUDI 57 120
V95086 VOLKSWAGEN 865 178
V95086 VOLKSWAGEN 866 182
V95086 VOLKSWAGEN 866 183
V95087 AUDI 40 62
V95087 VOLKSWAGEN 841 94
V95087 VOLKSWAGEN 842 97
V95088 AUDI 40 62
V95088 VOLKSWAGEN 841 94
V95088 VOLKSWAGEN 842 97
V95089 VOLVO COMMERCIAL 893 14
V95090 VOLVO COMMERCIAL 893 14
V95093 FORD 221 26
V95096 MERCEDES-BENZ 406 9
V95096 MERCEDES-BENZ 406 10
V95096 MERCEDES-BENZ 407 11
V95096 MERCEDES-BENZ 408 14
V95096 MERCEDES-BENZ 408 15
V95096 MERCEDES-BENZ 408 16
V95096 MERCEDES-BENZ 408 17
V95096 MERCEDES-BENZ 409 18
V95096 MERCEDES-BENZ 413 31
V95096 MERCEDES-BENZ 413 32
V95096 MERCEDES-BENZ 415 36
V95096 MERCEDES-BENZ 415 37
V95096 MERCEDES-BENZ 415 38
V95096 MERCEDES-BENZ 416 39
V95096 MERCEDES-BENZ 416 41
V95096 MERCEDES-BENZ 417 44
V95096 MERCEDES-BENZ 438 90
V95096 MERCEDES-BENZ 439 91
V95096 MERCEDES-BENZ (COMMERCIAL) 459 3
V95096 MERCEDES-BENZ (COMMERCIAL) 459 4
V95096 MERCEDES-BENZ (COMMERCIAL) 461 9
V95097 AUDI 45 81
V95098 AUDI 45 81
V95099 AUDI 41 63
V95099 SEAT 743 60
V95099 SKODA 758 31
V95099 VOLKSWAGEN 852 134
V95099 VOLKSWAGEN 853 135
V98001 ALFA ROMEO 16 50
V98002 ALFA ROMEO 16 50
V98003 ALFA ROMEO 15 45
V98003 ALFA ROMEO 15 46
V98003 SAAB 702 7
V98004 ALFA ROMEO 15 45
V98004 ALFA ROMEO 15 46
V98004 SAAB 702 7
V98005 ALFA ROMEO 9 21
V98005 ALFA ROMEO 11 25
V98005 FIAT 172 53


V98005 FIAT 174 58
V98005 OPEL 575 45
V98005 VAUXHALL 801 42
V98006 ALFA ROMEO 9 21
V98006 ALFA ROMEO 11 25
V98006 FIAT 172 53
V98006 FIAT 174 58
V98006 OPEL 575 45
V98006 VAUXHALL 801 42
V98007 AUDI 39 59
V98007 SEAT 743 58
V98007 SKODA 757 29
V98007 VOLKSWAGEN 851 132
V98008 AUDI 29 20
V98008 SKODA 753 12
V98008 VOLKSWAGEN 834 71
V98009 AUDI 29 20
V98009 SKODA 753 12
V98009 VOLKSWAGEN 834 71
V98010 AUDI 47 86
V98010 AUDI 53 106
V98010 AUDI 54 107
V98010 VOLKSWAGEN 863 173
V98011 AUDI 47 86
V98011 AUDI 53 106
V98011 AUDI 54 107
V98011 VOLKSWAGEN 863 173
V98012 CHEVROLET 95 5
V98013 CHEVROLET 95 5
V98014 CHEVROLET 95 4
V98014 DAEWOO 125 6
V98015 CHEVROLET 95 4
V98015 DAEWOO 125 6
V98016 CHRYSLER 99 2
V98016 CHRYSLER 99 6
V98017 CHRYSLER 99 2
V98017 CHRYSLER 99 6
V98018 FIAT 186 105
V98018 IVECO 283 1
V98019 FIAT 186 105
V98019 IVECO 283 1
V98020 FIAT 162 14
V98020 FIAT 164 19
V98020 LANCIA 322 8
V98021 FIAT 162 14
V98021 FIAT 164 19
V98021 LANCIA 322 8
V98022 FIAT 162 15
V98022 FIAT 165 23
V98022 LANCIA 323 11
V98023 FIAT 162 15
V98023 FIAT 165 23
V98023 LANCIA 323 11
V98024 ALFA ROMEO 8 16
V98024 FIAT 170 46
V98024 OPEL 570 25
V98024 OPEL 574 40
V98024 VAUXHALL 796 22
V98024 VAUXHALL 800 37
V98025 ALFA ROMEO 8 16
V98025 FIAT 170 46
V98025 OPEL 570 25
V98025 OPEL 574 40
V98025 VAUXHALL 796 22
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V98025 VAUXHALL 800 37
V98026 FIAT 164 20
V98026 FIAT 165 21
V98026 FIAT 165 22
V98026 LANCIA 322 9
V98026 LANCIA 323 12
V98027 FIAT 164 20
V98027 FIAT 165 21
V98027 FIAT 165 22
V98027 LANCIA 322 9
V98027 LANCIA 323 12
V98028 CITROËN 117 50
V98028 FIAT 183 91
V98028 PEUGEOT 615 59
V98029 CITROËN 117 50
V98029 FIAT 183 91
V98029 PEUGEOT 615 59
V98030 MAZDA 395 13
V98030 VOLVO CAR 877 28
V98032 FORD 235 66
V98032 MAZDA 396 17
V98032 MAZDA 396 18
V98032 VOLVO CAR 881 40
V98033 FORD 235 66
V98033 MAZDA 396 17
V98033 MAZDA 396 18
V98033 VOLVO CAR 881 40
V98034 FORD 228 46
V98035 FORD 228 46
V98036 FORD 214 5
V98036 MAZDA 393 2
V98037 FORD 214 5
V98037 MAZDA 393 2
V98038 HYUNDAI 272 7
V98038 KIA 311 2
V98039 HYUNDAI 272 7
V98039 KIA 311 2
V98040 HYUNDAI 272 10
V98040 KIA 312 8
V98041 HYUNDAI 272 10
V98041 KIA 312 8
V98042 FIAT 189 115
V98042 IVECO 288 16
V98043 FIAT 189 115
V98043 IVECO 288 16
V98050 KIA 311 5
V98051 KIA 311 5
V98052 HYUNDAI 273 11
V98052 KIA 312 9
V98053 HYUNDAI 273 11
V98053 KIA 312 9
V98055 MAN 384 22
V98055 MAN 386 23
V98055 MAN 386 24
V98056 MAN 384 22
V98056 MAN 386 23
V98056 MAN 386 24
V98058 MAZDA 395 15
V98059 MAZDA 395 15
V98060 FORD 238 75
V98060 MAZDA 396 19
V98061 FORD 238 75
V98061 MAZDA 396 19
V98064 MAZDA 394 10


V98065 MAZDA 394 10
V98066 MERCEDES-BENZ 415 35
V98066 MERCEDES-BENZ 421 51
V98066 MERCEDES-BENZ 422 53
V98066 MERCEDES-BENZ 423 56
V98067 MERCEDES-BENZ 415 35
V98067 MERCEDES-BENZ 421 51
V98067 MERCEDES-BENZ 422 53
V98067 MERCEDES-BENZ 423 56
V98068 MERCEDES-BENZ 407 12
V98069 MERCEDES-BENZ 407 12
V98070 MERCEDES-BENZ 409 20
V98070 MERCEDES-BENZ 410 21
V98070 MERCEDES-BENZ 410 23
V98071 MERCEDES-BENZ 410 22
V98071 MERCEDES-BENZ 411 24
V98071 MERCEDES-BENZ (COMMERCIAL) 459 2
V98071 MITSUBISHI 525 10
V98072 MERCEDES-BENZ 410 22
V98072 MERCEDES-BENZ 411 24
V98072 MERCEDES-BENZ (COMMERCIAL) 459 2
V98072 MITSUBISHI 525 10
V98073 NISSAN 551 1
V98073 NISSAN 551 6
V98073 NISSAN 552 8
V98074 NISSAN 551 1
V98074 NISSAN 551 6
V98074 NISSAN 552 8
V98077 OPEL 572 29
V98077 VAUXHALL 798 27
V98078 OPEL 572 29
V98078 VAUXHALL 798 27
V98081 CITROËN 104 7
V98081 PEUGEOT 600 8
V98082 CITROËN 104 7
V98082 PEUGEOT 600 8
V98089 VOLVO COMMERCIAL 897 21
V98091 VOLVO COMMERCIAL 892 13
V98092 VOLVO COMMERCIAL 892 13
V98093 VOLVO CAR 875 19
V98094 VOLVO CAR 875 19
V98095 VOLVO COMMERCIAL 891 8
V98095 VOLVO COMMERCIAL 892 12
V98096 VOLVO COMMERCIAL 891 8
V98096 VOLVO COMMERCIAL 892 12
V98097 AUDI 39 59
V98097 AUDI 40 60
V98097 SEAT 743 58
V98097 SKODA 757 29
V98097 VOLKSWAGEN 851 132

928928



NUMERICAL PARTS LISTLista de referencias • Lista numeryczna części
Список номеров деталей •  


VAG93 FORD TRACTOR 243 1
VAG93 PERKINS 587 4
VAG93 PERKINS 587 7
VAG93 PERKINS 588 8
VAG93 PERKINS 588 9
VAG93 PERKINS 588 10
VAG93 PERKINS 588 11
VAG154 TRIUMPH 787 1
VAG154 TRIUMPH 787 2
VAG154 TRIUMPH 787 3
VAG248 IHC 276 9
VAG248 IHC 276 10
VAG330 FORD TRACTOR 243 2
VAG330 FORD TRACTOR 246 10
VAG330 FORD TRUCK 255 1
VAG330 FORD TRUCK 255 2
VAG330 FORD TRUCK 255 3
VAG330 FORD TRUCK 255 4
VAG330 FORD TRUCK 256 5
VAG330 FORD TRUCK 256 6
VAG330 FORD TRUCK 256 7
VAG330 FORD TRUCK 256 8
VAG330 FORD TRUCK 257 9
VAG330 FORD TRUCK 257 10
VAG330 FORD TRUCK 257 11
VAG330 FORD TRUCK 257 12
VAG330 FORD TRUCK 258 13
VAG414 LEYLAND 346 11
VAG414 LEYLAND 347 12
VAG414 LEYLAND 347 15
VAG414 LEYLAND 347 17
VAG414 LEYLAND 348 20
VAG444 LEYLAND 346 11
VAG444 LEYLAND 347 12
VAG444 LEYLAND 347 15
VAG444 LEYLAND 347 17
VAG444 LEYLAND 348 20
VAG474 BEDFORD 70 9
VAG474 BEDFORD 70 12
VAG474 BEDFORD 71 13
VAG474 BEDFORD 71 14
VAG474 BEDFORD 71 15
VAG474 BEDFORD 72 16
VAG475 BEDFORD 70 12
VAG475 BEDFORD 71 13
VAG475 BEDFORD 71 14
VAG475 BEDFORD 71 15
VAG475 BEDFORD 72 16
VAG532 LEYLAND 349 23
VAG532 LEYLAND 349 24
VAG532 LEYLAND 349 25
VAG547 LAND ROVER 339 12
VAG548 LAND ROVER 339 12
VAG578 TRIUMPH 787 2
VAG578 TRIUMPH 787 3
VAG586 ALFA ROMEO 5 2
VAG586 FORD TRACTOR 243 1
VAG586 LEYLAND 346 7
VAG586 PERKINS 587 1
VAG586 PERKINS 587 2
VAG586 PERKINS 587 3
VAG586 PERKINS 587 4
VAG586 PERKINS 587 7
VAG586 PERKINS 588 8


VAG586 PERKINS 588 9
VAG586 PERKINS 588 10
VAG586 PERKINS 588 11
VAG586 PERKINS 588 12
VAG586 PERKINS 588 13
VAG586 PERKINS 589 14
VAG586 PERKINS 589 15
VAG601 LEYLAND 348 19
VAG601 PERKINS 590 19
VAG601 PERKINS 591 23
VAG601 PERKINS 591 24
VAG601 PERKINS 592 27
VAG601 PERKINS 593 33
VAG601 PERKINS 593 34
VAG601 VOLVO COMMERCIAL 890 4
VAG693 AUSTIN 62 4
VAG693 AUSTIN 62 6
VAG693 AUSTIN 63 7
VAG693 AUSTIN 63 8
VAG693 AUSTIN 63 9
VAG701 ALFA ROMEO 5 2
VAG701 BEDFORD 70 11
VAG701 PERKINS 587 1
VAG701 PERKINS 587 2
VAG701 PERKINS 587 3
VAG701 PERKINS 587 6
VAG701 PERKINS 589 17
VAG721 IHC 275 1
VAG722 IHC 275 1
VAG50758 DACIA 121 1
VAG50758 DACIA 121 2
VAG50758 DACIA 121 3
VAG50758 DAF 131 1
VAG50758 RENAULT 641 1
VAG50758 RENAULT 641 2
VAG50758 RENAULT 643 5
VAG50758 RENAULT 644 6
VAG50758 RENAULT 644 7
VAG50758 RENAULT 645 8
VAG50758 RENAULT 647 11
VAG50758 RENAULT 648 12
VAG50758 RENAULT 648 13
VAG50758 VOLVO CAR 871 1
VAG50758 VOLVO CAR 871 3
VAG50826 LISTER 356 22
VAG50826 LISTER 356 23
VAG50826 LISTER 356 24
VAG50826 LISTER 357 26
VAG50827 LISTER 356 22
VAG50827 LISTER 356 23
VAG50827 LISTER 356 24
VAG50827 LISTER 357 26
VAG50828 BEDFORD 70 12
VAG50828 BEDFORD 71 14
VAG50828 BEDFORD 71 15
VAG50828 BEDFORD 72 16
VAG50891 BEDFORD 70 10
VAG50891 ISUZU 277 6
VAG50895 ALFA ROMEO 8 15
VAG50895 FIAT 159 4
VAG50895 FIAT 160 5
VAG50895 FIAT 160 6
VAG50895 FIAT 160 7
VAG50895 FIAT 161 11


VAG50895 FIAT 162 12
VAG50895 FIAT 162 13
VAG50895 FIAT 162 14
VAG50895 FIAT 163 16
VAG50895 FIAT 163 17
VAG50895 FIAT 170 45
VAG50895 LANCIA 321 4
VAG50895 LANCIA 321 5
VAG50895 LANCIA 322 6
VAG50895 LANCIA 323 10
VAG50895 LANCIA 324 18
VAG50909 AUSTIN 66 21
VAG50909 LEYLAND 345 1
VAG50911 AUSTIN 61 1
VAG50911 AUSTIN 61 2
VAG50911 AUSTIN 61 3
VAG50911 AUSTIN 62 4
VAG50911 AUSTIN 62 5
VAG50911 AUSTIN 63 12
VAG50911 AUSTIN 64 14
VAG50911 AUSTIN 64 15
VAG50911 AUSTIN 64 16
VAG50913 JAGUAR 308 8
VAG50913 JAGUAR 308 9
VAG50914 JAGUAR 307 5
VAG50914 JAGUAR 308 6
VAG50914 JAGUAR 308 8
VAG50914 JAGUAR 308 9
VAG50919 LAND ROVER 338 8
VAG50919 LAND ROVER 338 9
VAG50919 LAND ROVER 338 10
VAG50919 LAND ROVER 341 20
VAG50919 LEYLAND 345 5
VAG50919 ROVER 683 25
VAG50919 ROVER 684 27
VAG50923 JAGUAR 307 2
VAG50923 JAGUAR 307 3
VAG50923 JAGUAR 307 4
VAG50923 JAGUAR 308 7
VAG50924 JAGUAR 307 2
VAG50924 JAGUAR 307 3
VAG50948 LAND ROVER 339 11
VAG50948 LAND ROVER 340 16
VAG50949 LAND ROVER 339 11
VAG50949 LAND ROVER 340 16
VAG50963 AUSTIN 66 21
VAG50963 LEYLAND 345 1
VAG50964 VOLVO COMMERCIAL 890 5
VAG50964 VOLVO COMMERCIAL 890 6
VAG50964 VOLVO COMMERCIAL 893 15
VAG50964 VOLVO COMMERCIAL 894 16
VAG50964 VOLVO COMMERCIAL 895 17
VAG50964 VOLVO COMMERCIAL 896 18
VAG50964 VOLVO COMMERCIAL 896 19
VAG50965 VOLVO COMMERCIAL 893 15
VAG50965 VOLVO COMMERCIAL 894 16
VAG50965 VOLVO COMMERCIAL 895 17
VAG50965 VOLVO COMMERCIAL 896 18
VAG50965 VOLVO COMMERCIAL 896 19
VAG50969 AUSTIN 63 10
VAG50969 AUSTIN 63 11
VAG50969 AUSTIN 63 12
VAG50969 AUSTIN 64 13
VAG50969 AUSTIN 64 14
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VAG50969 AUSTIN 64 15
VAG50969 AUSTIN 64 16
VAG50969 AUSTIN 65 17
VAG50969 AUSTIN 65 18
VAG50969 AUSTIN 65 19
VAG50985 VOLVO CAR 882 42
VAG50985 VOLVO CAR 882 43
VAG50985 VOLVO CAR 883 45
VAG50985 VOLVO CAR 883 46
VAG50985 VOLVO CAR 884 49
VAG50985 VOLVO CAR 884 50
VAG50985 VOLVO CAR 884 51
VAG50986 VOLVO CAR 882 42
VAG50986 VOLVO CAR 883 45
VAG50986 VOLVO CAR 883 46
VAG50986 VOLVO CAR 884 49
VAG50986 VOLVO CAR 884 50
VAG50986 VOLVO CAR 884 51
VAG50998 TRIUMPH 787 4
VAG51007 CITROËN 112 34
VAG51007 CITROËN 118 55
VAG51007 FIAT 186 103
VAG51007 PEUGEOT 610 40
VAG51007 PEUGEOT 610 41
VAG51007 PEUGEOT 616 65
VAG51007 TALBOT 773 2
VAG51007 TALBOT 773 3
VAG51023B FIAT 168 40
VAG51023B FIAT 169 41
VAG51023B FIAT 177 68
VAG51023B FIAT 178 72
VAG51023B LANCIA 324 16
VAG51023B LANCIA 328 30
VAG51023B LANCIA 329 34
VAG51028B MERCEDES-BENZ 406 9
VAG51028B MERCEDES-BENZ 407 11
VAG51028B MERCEDES-BENZ 408 14
VAG51028B MERCEDES-BENZ 408 16
VAG51028B MERCEDES-BENZ 409 18
VAG51028B MERCEDES-BENZ 413 31
VAG51028B MERCEDES-BENZ 413 32
VAG51028B MERCEDES-BENZ 415 36
VAG51028B MERCEDES-BENZ 415 37
VAG51028B MERCEDES-BENZ 416 39
VAG51028B MERCEDES-BENZ 416 40
VAG51028B MERCEDES-BENZ 416 41
VAG51028B MERCEDES-BENZ 417 44
VAG51028B MERCEDES-BENZ 438 90
VAG51028B MERCEDES-BENZ 439 91
VAG51028B MERCEDES-BENZ (COMMERCIAL) 459 3
VAG51028B MERCEDES-BENZ (COMMERCIAL) 459 4
VAG51028B MERCEDES-BENZ (COMMERCIAL) 461 9
VAG51062 LISTER 353 1
VAG51062 LISTER 353 2
VAG51062 LISTER 353 3
VAG51062 LISTER 353 4
VAG51062 LISTER 354 9
VAG51062 LISTER 354 10
VAG92016 MERCEDES-BENZ (COMMERCIAL) 487 35
VAG92016 MERCEDES-BENZ (COMMERCIAL) 491 41
VAG92016 MERCEDES-BENZ (COMMERCIAL) 492 42
VAG92016 MERCEDES-BENZ (COMMERCIAL) 492 43
VAG92017 MERCEDES-BENZ (COMMERCIAL) 487 35
VAG92017 MERCEDES-BENZ (COMMERCIAL) 491 41


VAG92017 MERCEDES-BENZ (COMMERCIAL) 492 42
VAG92017 MERCEDES-BENZ (COMMERCIAL) 492 43
VAG92022 IHC 275 2
VAG92022 IHC 275 3
VAG92022 IHC 275 4
VAG92022 IHC 275 5
VAG92022 IHC 275 6
VAG92022 IHC 275 7
VAG92022 IHC 276 8
VAG92035 DAF 131 4
VAG92037 LISTER 353 5
VAG92037 LISTER 353 6
VAG92037 LISTER 354 7
VAG92037 LISTER 354 8
VAG92044V1 FORD 220 23
VAG92044V1 FORD 222 30
VAG92044V1 FORD 223 31
VAG92044V1 FORD 223 32
VAG92044V1 FORD 224 33
VAG92044V1 FORD 224 34
VAG92044V1 FORD 224 37
VAG92044V1 FORD 234 64
VAG92046 HYUNDAI 271 2
VAG92046 HYUNDAI 271 4
VAG92046 HYUNDAI 272 8
VAG92046 MITSUBISHI 523 1
VAG92046 MITSUBISHI 523 2
VAG92046 MITSUBISHI 523 3
VAG92046 MITSUBISHI 523 4
VAG92046 MITSUBISHI 524 5
VAG92046 MITSUBISHI 524 9
VAG92046 PROTON 629 1
VAG92046 PROTON 629 2
VAG92047 HYUNDAI 271 2
VAG92047 HYUNDAI 271 4
VAG92047 HYUNDAI 272 8
VAG92047 MITSUBISHI 523 1
VAG92047 MITSUBISHI 523 2
VAG92047 MITSUBISHI 523 3
VAG92047 MITSUBISHI 523 4
VAG92047 MITSUBISHI 524 5
VAG92047 MITSUBISHI 524 9
VAG92047 PROTON 629 1
VAG92047 PROTON 629 2
VAG92051 FORD TRUCK 258 14
VAG92051 LEYLAND 348 21
VAG92051 LEYLAND 349 22
VAG92051 PERKINS 593 36
VAG92051 PERKINS 594 37
VAG92059 AUSTIN 66 22
VAG92059 LEYLAND 345 3
VAG92059 LEYLAND 345 4
VAG92059 MG 518 8
VAG92059 ROVER 683 22
VAG92061B AUDI 25 1
VAG92061B AUDI 25 2
VAG92061B AUDI 25 3
VAG92061B AUDI 25 4
VAG92061B AUDI 25 6
VAG92061B AUDI 26 9
VAG92061B AUDI 26 10
VAG92061B AUDI 27 11
VAG92061B AUDI 27 12
VAG92061B AUDI 27 13


VAG92061B AUDI 27 14
VAG92061B AUDI 28 16
VAG92061B AUDI 28 17
VAG92061B AUDI 28 18
VAG92061B AUDI 30 26
VAG92061B AUDI 30 27
VAG92061B AUDI 30 28
VAG92061B AUDI 30 29
VAG92061B AUDI 31 30
VAG92061B AUDI 33 38
VAG92061B AUDI 33 39
VAG92061B AUDI 33 40
VAG92061B AUDI 34 41
VAG92061B AUDI 34 42
VAG92061B AUDI 34 43
VAG92061B AUDI 35 47
VAG92061B AUDI 35 48
VAG92061B AUDI 35 49
VAG92061B AUDI 36 50
VAG92061B AUDI 38 56
VAG92061B AUDI 39 57
VAG92061B AUDI 39 58
VAG92061B AUDI 41 65
VAG92061B AUDI 42 66
VAG92061B AUDI 42 68
VAG92061B AUDI 42 69
VAG92061B AUDI 43 70
VAG92061B AUDI 44 75
VAG92061B AUDI 44 76
VAG92061B AUDI 44 77
VAG92061B AUDI 46 82
VAG92061B AUDI 46 83
VAG92061B AUDI 46 85
VAG92061B AUDI 48 89
VAG92061B AUDI 50 96
VAG92061B AUDI 51 98
VAG92061B AUDI 51 99
VAG92061B AUDI 52 100
VAG92061B AUDI 52 101
VAG92061B FORD 222 27
VAG92061B FORD 234 63
VAG92061B HONDA 266 16
VAG92061B NISSAN 555 23
VAG92061B SEAT 730 9
VAG92061B SEAT 730 11
VAG92061B SEAT 731 12
VAG92061B SEAT 731 13
VAG92061B SEAT 731 14
VAG92061B SEAT 731 15
VAG92061B SEAT 736 34
VAG92061B SEAT 736 35
VAG92061B SEAT 736 36
VAG92061B SEAT 737 37
VAG92061B SEAT 739 45
VAG92061B SEAT 739 46
VAG92061B SEAT 740 48
VAG92061B SEAT 741 52
VAG92061B SEAT 741 53
VAG92061B SEAT 741 54
VAG92061B SEAT 745 68
VAG92061B SKODA 754 15
VAG92061B SKODA 754 16
VAG92061B VOLKSWAGEN 819 4
VAG92061B VOLKSWAGEN 819 5

930



NUMERICAL PARTS LISTLista de referencias • Lista numeryczna części
Список номеров деталей •  


VAG92061B VOLKSWAGEN 820 6
VAG92061B VOLKSWAGEN 820 7
VAG92061B VOLKSWAGEN 820 8
VAG92061B VOLKSWAGEN 820 9
VAG92061B VOLKSWAGEN 821 12
VAG92061B VOLKSWAGEN 821 13
VAG92061B VOLKSWAGEN 821 14
VAG92061B VOLKSWAGEN 822 15
VAG92061B VOLKSWAGEN 822 17
VAG92061B VOLKSWAGEN 822 19
VAG92061B VOLKSWAGEN 823 20
VAG92061B VOLKSWAGEN 823 21
VAG92061B VOLKSWAGEN 823 23
VAG92061B VOLKSWAGEN 823 24
VAG92061B VOLKSWAGEN 824 25
VAG92061B VOLKSWAGEN 827 38
VAG92061B VOLKSWAGEN 827 40
VAG92061B VOLKSWAGEN 828 41
VAG92061B VOLKSWAGEN 828 42
VAG92061B VOLKSWAGEN 828 44
VAG92061B VOLKSWAGEN 828 45
VAG92061B VOLKSWAGEN 829 46
VAG92061B VOLKSWAGEN 829 47
VAG92061B VOLKSWAGEN 829 48
VAG92061B VOLKSWAGEN 829 49
VAG92061B VOLKSWAGEN 830 50
VAG92061B VOLKSWAGEN 832 60
VAG92061B VOLKSWAGEN 832 61
VAG92061B VOLKSWAGEN 832 62
VAG92061B VOLKSWAGEN 832 63
VAG92061B VOLKSWAGEN 833 64
VAG92061B VOLKSWAGEN 833 65
VAG92061B VOLKSWAGEN 833 66
VAG92061B VOLKSWAGEN 833 67
VAG92061B VOLKSWAGEN 834 68
VAG92061B VOLKSWAGEN 835 74
VAG92061B VOLKSWAGEN 835 75
VAG92061B VOLKSWAGEN 835 76
VAG92061B VOLKSWAGEN 835 77
VAG92061B VOLKSWAGEN 836 80
VAG92061B VOLKSWAGEN 836 82
VAG92061B VOLKSWAGEN 837 83
VAG92061B VOLKSWAGEN 837 84
VAG92061B VOLKSWAGEN 837 85
VAG92061B VOLKSWAGEN 837 86
VAG92061B VOLKSWAGEN 838 87
VAG92061B VOLKSWAGEN 838 88
VAG92061B VOLKSWAGEN 839 90
VAG92061B VOLKSWAGEN 843 101
VAG92061B VOLKSWAGEN 843 102
VAG92061B VOLKSWAGEN 843 103
VAG92061B VOLKSWAGEN 843 104
VAG92061B VOLKSWAGEN 844 106
VAG92061B VOLKSWAGEN 845 110
VAG92061B VOLKSWAGEN 845 111
VAG92061B VOLKSWAGEN 846 113
VAG92061B VOLKSWAGEN 846 115
VAG92061B VOLKSWAGEN 847 116
VAG92061B VOLKSWAGEN 847 117
VAG92061B VOLKSWAGEN 849 122
VAG92061B VOLKSWAGEN 849 123
VAG92061B VOLKSWAGEN 849 124
VAG92061B VOLKSWAGEN 850 127
VAG92061B VOLKSWAGEN 851 130


VAG92061B VOLKSWAGEN 851 131
VAG92061B VOLKSWAGEN 854 137
VAG92061B VOLKSWAGEN 854 138
VAG92061B VOLKSWAGEN 854 139
VAG92061B VOLKSWAGEN 854 140
VAG92061B VOLKSWAGEN 855 144
VAG92061B VOLKSWAGEN 855 145
VAG92061B VOLKSWAGEN 856 147
VAG92061B VOLKSWAGEN 856 148
VAG92061B VOLKSWAGEN 857 149
VAG92061B VOLKSWAGEN 859 160
VAG92061B VOLKSWAGEN 860 164
VAG92061B VOLVO CAR 871 4
VAG92061B VOLVO CAR 875 20
VAG92064 LISTER 354 11
VAG92064 LISTER 355 13
VAG92064 LISTER 355 15
VAG92065 LISTER 354 11
VAG92065 LISTER 355 13
VAG92065 LISTER 355 15
VAG92066 FORD 239 77
VAG92071 BEDFORD 72 17
VAG92071 BEDFORD 72 18
VAG92071 BEDFORD 72 19
VAG92072 BEDFORD 72 20
VAG92073 DAIHATSU 138 8
VAG92073 KIA 311 3
VAG92073 KIA 311 4
VAG92073 MAZDA 394 6
VAG92073 MAZDA 394 7
VAG92073 MAZDA 394 8
VAG92080 VOLVO COMMERCIAL 891 9
VAG92080 VOLVO COMMERCIAL 891 10
VAG92080 VOLVO COMMERCIAL 892 11
VAG92083 GARDNER 259 2
VAG92083 GARDNER 259 4
VAG92084 GARDNER 259 2
VAG92084 GARDNER 259 4
VAG92089 MERCEDES-BENZ (COMMERCIAL) 479 26
VAG92089 MERCEDES-BENZ (COMMERCIAL) 479 27
VAG92089 MERCEDES-BENZ (COMMERCIAL) 481 28
VAG92089 MERCEDES-BENZ (COMMERCIAL) 482 29
VAG92089 MERCEDES-BENZ (COMMERCIAL) 483 30
VAG92089 MERCEDES-BENZ (COMMERCIAL) 484 31
VAG92089 MERCEDES-BENZ (COMMERCIAL) 485 32
VAG92089 MERCEDES-BENZ (COMMERCIAL) 486 33
VAG92089 MERCEDES-BENZ (COMMERCIAL) 487 34
VAG92089 MERCEDES-BENZ (COMMERCIAL) 488 36
VAG92089 MERCEDES-BENZ (COMMERCIAL) 488 37
VAG92089 MERCEDES-BENZ (COMMERCIAL) 489 38
VAG92089 MERCEDES-BENZ (COMMERCIAL) 489 39
VAG92089 MERCEDES-BENZ (COMMERCIAL) 490 40
VAG92089 MERCEDES-BENZ (COMMERCIAL) 492 44
VAG92089 MERCEDES-BENZ (COMMERCIAL) 493 45
VAG92089 MERCEDES-BENZ (COMMERCIAL) 494 46
VAG92089 MERCEDES-BENZ (COMMERCIAL) 495 47
VAG92089 MERCEDES-BENZ (COMMERCIAL) 498 50
VAG92089 MERCEDES-BENZ (COMMERCIAL) 501 51
VAG92089 MERCEDES-BENZ (COMMERCIAL) 503 52
VAG92089 MERCEDES-BENZ (COMMERCIAL) 504 53
VAG92089 MERCEDES-BENZ (COMMERCIAL) 505 54
VAG92089 MERCEDES-BENZ (COMMERCIAL) 505 55
VAG92089 MERCEDES-BENZ (COMMERCIAL) 505 56
VAG92089 MERCEDES-BENZ (COMMERCIAL) 506 57


VAG92089 MERCEDES-BENZ (COMMERCIAL) 506 58
VAG92089 MERCEDES-BENZ (COMMERCIAL) 507 59
VAG92089 MERCEDES-BENZ (COMMERCIAL) 508 60
VAG92089 MERCEDES-BENZ (COMMERCIAL) 512 64
VAG92089 MERCEDES-BENZ (COMMERCIAL) 515 66
VAG92089 MERCEDES-BENZ (COMMERCIAL) 515 67
VAG92090 MERCEDES-BENZ (COMMERCIAL) 462 11
VAG92090 MERCEDES-BENZ (COMMERCIAL) 462 12
VAG92090 MERCEDES-BENZ (COMMERCIAL) 466 13
VAG92092 DAIHATSU 137 3
VAG92092 DAIHATSU 137 4
VAG92092 TOYOTA 778 8
VAG92092 TOYOTA 779 9
VAG92092 TOYOTA 780 15
VAG92093 DAIHATSU 137 3
VAG92093 DAIHATSU 137 4
VAG92093 TOYOTA 778 8
VAG92093 TOYOTA 779 9
VAG92093 TOYOTA 780 15
VAG92093 TOYOTA 781 21
VAG92093 TOYOTA 782 25
VAG92096 VOLVO COMMERCIAL 889 2
VAG92096 VOLVO COMMERCIAL 889 3
VAG92105B AUDI 25 5
VAG92105B AUDI 29 23
VAG92105B AUDI 29 24
VAG92105B AUDI 30 26
VAG92105B AUDI 33 38
VAG92105B AUDI 33 39
VAG92105B AUDI 35 47
VAG92105B AUDI 35 48
VAG92105B AUDI 38 55
VAG92105B AUDI 38 56
VAG92105B AUDI 39 57
VAG92105B AUDI 39 58
VAG92105B AUDI 41 65
VAG92105B AUDI 42 66
VAG92105B AUDI 42 69
VAG92105B AUDI 43 74
VAG92105B AUDI 44 76
VAG92105B AUDI 47 88
VAG92105B FORD 216 14
VAG92105B FORD 234 63
VAG92105B HONDA 266 16
VAG92105B NISSAN 555 23
VAG92105B SEAT 741 52
VAG92105B VOLKSWAGEN 821 11
VAG92105B VOLKSWAGEN 822 18
VAG92105B VOLKSWAGEN 823 22
VAG92105B VOLKSWAGEN 835 74
VAG92105B VOLKSWAGEN 835 75
VAG92105B VOLKSWAGEN 835 76
VAG92105B VOLKSWAGEN 836 78
VAG92105B VOLKSWAGEN 836 80
VAG92105B VOLKSWAGEN 843 101
VAG92105B VOLKSWAGEN 845 110
VAG92105B VOLKSWAGEN 845 111
VAG92105B VOLKSWAGEN 846 112
VAG92105B VOLKSWAGEN 846 113
VAG92105B VOLKSWAGEN 849 122
VAG92105B VOLKSWAGEN 849 123
VAG92105B VOLKSWAGEN 849 124
VAG92105B VOLKSWAGEN 850 125
VAG92105B VOLKSWAGEN 850 126
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VAG92105B VOLKSWAGEN 850 127
VAG92105B VOLKSWAGEN 850 129
VAG92105B VOLKSWAGEN 851 130
VAG92105B VOLKSWAGEN 854 137
VAG92105B VOLKSWAGEN 854 138
VAG92105B VOLKSWAGEN 854 140
VAG92108 MERCEDES-BENZ 435 81
VAG92108 MERCEDES-BENZ 436 82
VAG92108 MERCEDES-BENZ (COMMERCIAL) 460 8
VAG92109 MERCEDES-BENZ 435 81
VAG92109 MERCEDES-BENZ 436 82
VAG92109 MERCEDES-BENZ (COMMERCIAL) 460 8
VAG92119 DAIHATSU 137 2
VAG92119 DAIHATSU 137 5
VAG92154 DAIHATSU 138 9
VAG92155 DEUTZ / KHD 143 6
VAG92155 DEUTZ / KHD 144 7
VAG92155 DEUTZ / KHD 144 8
VAG92155 DEUTZ / KHD 144 9
VAG92155 DEUTZ / KHD 145 10
VAG92155 DEUTZ / KHD 145 11
VAG92155 DEUTZ / KHD 145 12
VAG92155 DEUTZ / KHD 146 13
VAG92155 DEUTZ / KHD 146 14
VAG92155 DEUTZ / KHD 146 15
VAG92155 DEUTZ / KHD 147 16
VAG92155 DEUTZ / KHD 147 17
VAG92155 DEUTZ / KHD 147 18
VAG92155 DEUTZ / KHD 148 20
VAG92155 DEUTZ / KHD 148 21
VAG92155 DEUTZ / KHD 148 22
VAG92155 DEUTZ / KHD 149 23
VAG92155 DEUTZ / KHD 149 24
VAG92155 IVECO 290 22
VAG92155 IVECO 290 23
VAG92158 AUSTIN 66 23
VAG92158 LAND ROVER 339 12
VAG92158 LAND ROVER 339 13
VAG92158 LAND ROVER 340 17
VAG92158 LEYLAND 346 6
VAG92159 AUSTIN 66 23
VAG92159 LAND ROVER 339 12
VAG92159 LAND ROVER 339 13
VAG92159 LAND ROVER 340 17
VAG92159 LEYLAND 346 6
VAG92160 NISSAN 552 11
VAG92160 NISSAN 553 15
VAG92166 SCANIA 715 2
VAG92166 SCANIA 716 3
VAG92166 SCANIA 716 4
VAG92166 SCANIA 717 6
VAG92166 SCANIA 718 7
VAG92166 SCANIA 718 8
VAG92166 SCANIA 719 9
VAG92166 SCANIA 719 10
VAG92166 SCANIA 719 11
VAG92166 SCANIA 720 12
VAG92166 SCANIA 720 13
VAG92166 SCANIA 721 15
VAG92166 SCANIA 722 16
VAG92166 SCANIA 723 17
VAG92167 SCANIA 715 1
VAG92167 SCANIA 715 2
VAG92167 SCANIA 716 3


VAG92167 SCANIA 716 4
VAG92167 SCANIA 717 6
VAG92167 SCANIA 718 7
VAG92167 SCANIA 718 8
VAG92167 SCANIA 719 9
VAG92167 SCANIA 719 10
VAG92167 SCANIA 719 11
VAG92167 SCANIA 720 12
VAG92167 SCANIA 720 13
VAG92167 SCANIA 721 15
VAG92167 SCANIA 722 16
VAG92167 SCANIA 723 17
VAG92168B ALFA ROMEO 5 1
VAG92168B ALFA ROMEO 6 9
VAG92168B ALFA ROMEO 7 10
VAG92168B ALFA ROMEO 14 41
VAG92170B BMW 78 12
VAG92170B BMW 88 42
VAG92170B BMW 88 46
VAG92170B BMW 89 47
VAG92170B BMW 89 48
VAG92170B BMW 89 50
VAG92170B BMW 89 51
VAG92170B BMW 90 52
VAG92170B BMW 91 56
VAG92171B MERCEDES-BENZ 414 33
VAG92171B MERCEDES-BENZ 414 34
VAG92172B MERCEDES-BENZ 414 33
VAG92172B MERCEDES-BENZ 414 34
VAG92174 LADA 315 3
VAG92174 LADA 315 4
VAG92174 LADA 315 5
VAG92174 LADA 315 6
VAG92174 LADA 316 7
VAG92174 LADA 316 8
VAG92174 LADA 316 9
VAG92175 LADA 315 3
VAG92175 LADA 315 4
VAG92175 LADA 315 5
VAG92175 LADA 315 6
VAG92175 LADA 316 7
VAG92175 LADA 316 8
VAG92175 LADA 316 9
VAG92179 DAF 131 2
VAG92179 FORD 240 79
VAG92179 FORD 240 80
VAG92179 FORD 240 81
VAG92179 LEYLAND 346 8
VAG92179 PEUGEOT 616 64
VAG92179 PEUGEOT 617 69
VAG92179 PEUGEOT 618 75
VAG92179 PEUGEOT 618 76
VAG92179 RVI 687 2
VAG92179 SSANGYONG 764 7
VAG92185 MAN 373 7
VAG92185 MAN 373 8
VAG92193 FIAT 186 104
VAG92193 FIAT 186 106
VAG92193 FIAT 187 107
VAG92193 FIAT 187 109
VAG92193 FIAT 188 112
VAG92193 FIAT 189 114
VAG92193 FIAT COMMERCIAL / INDUSTRIAL 199 2
VAG92193 IVECO 284 4


VAG92193 IVECO 284 6
VAG92193 IVECO 286 9
VAG92193 IVECO 287 11
VAG92193 IVECO 287 12
VAG92193 OPEL 583 73
VAG92193 RVI 687 3
VAG92193 SEAT 747 75
VAG92194 FIAT 186 104
VAG92194 FIAT 186 106
VAG92194 FIAT 187 107
VAG92194 FIAT 187 109
VAG92194 FIAT 189 114
VAG92194 FIAT COMMERCIAL / INDUSTRIAL 199 2
VAG92194 IVECO 284 4
VAG92194 IVECO 287 11
VAG92194 RVI 687 3
VAG92194 SEAT 747 75
VAG92198 JAGUAR 308 8
VAG92198 JAGUAR 308 9
VAG92199 JAGUAR 308 8
VAG92199 JAGUAR 308 9
VAG92200B MERCEDES-BENZ 406 9
VAG92200B MERCEDES-BENZ 407 11
VAG92200B MERCEDES-BENZ 408 14
VAG92200B MERCEDES-BENZ 408 16
VAG92200B MERCEDES-BENZ 409 18
VAG92200B MERCEDES-BENZ 413 31
VAG92200B MERCEDES-BENZ 413 32
VAG92200B MERCEDES-BENZ 415 36
VAG92200B MERCEDES-BENZ 415 37
VAG92200B MERCEDES-BENZ 416 39
VAG92200B MERCEDES-BENZ 416 40
VAG92200B MERCEDES-BENZ 416 41
VAG92200B MERCEDES-BENZ 417 44
VAG92200B MERCEDES-BENZ 438 90
VAG92200B MERCEDES-BENZ 439 91
VAG92200B MERCEDES-BENZ (COMMERCIAL) 459 3
VAG92200B MERCEDES-BENZ (COMMERCIAL) 459 4
VAG92200B MERCEDES-BENZ (COMMERCIAL) 461 9
VAG92210 HONDA 263 4
VAG92210 HONDA 263 5
VAG92210 ROVER 679 1
VAG92213 LISTER 354 12
VAG92213 LISTER 355 14
VAG92213 LISTER 355 16
VAG92213 LISTER 355 17
VAG92213 LISTER 355 18
VAG92213 LISTER 356 19
VAG92213 LISTER 356 20
VAG92213 LISTER 356 21
VAG92214 LISTER 354 12
VAG92214 LISTER 355 14
VAG92214 LISTER 355 16
VAG92214 LISTER 355 17
VAG92214 LISTER 355 18
VAG92214 LISTER 356 19
VAG92214 LISTER 356 20
VAG92214 LISTER 356 21
VAG92220B VOLKSWAGEN 867 184
VAG92220B VOLKSWAGEN 867 188
VAG92220B VOLKSWAGEN 868 189
VAG92220B VOLKSWAGEN 868 190
VAG92221 FORD 239 78
VAG92234 VOLVO CAR 882 42
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VAG92234 VOLVO CAR 882 43
VAG92234 VOLVO CAR 883 45
VAG92234 VOLVO CAR 883 46
VAG92234 VOLVO CAR 884 49
VAG92234 VOLVO CAR 884 50
VAG92234 VOLVO CAR 884 51
VAG92248 PERKINS 589 14
VAG92248 PERKINS 589 15
VAG92251 DAF 132 7
VAG92251 DAF 133 9
VAG92251 DAF 134 11
VAG92251 DAF 134 13
VAG92251 MERCEDES-BENZ (COMMERCIAL) 509 63
VAG92251 MERCEDES-BENZ (COMMERCIAL) 512 64
VAG92282 TOYOTA 783 30
VAG92282 TOYOTA 784 31
VAG92282 TOYOTA 784 32
VAG92282 VOLKSWAGEN 867 185
VAG92284 NISSAN 555 20
VAG92284 NISSAN 556 27
VAG92285 NISSAN 555 20
VAG92285 NISSAN 556 27
VAG92286 NISSAN 556 27
VAG92288B CITROËN 107 17
VAG92288B CITROËN 108 18
VAG92288B CITROËN 111 29
VAG92288B CITROËN 111 30
VAG92288B CITROËN 112 31
VAG92288B CITROËN 112 32
VAG92288B CITROËN 112 33
VAG92288B FIAT 176 65
VAG92288B FIAT 177 66
VAG92288B HONDA 266 15
VAG92288B LADA 317 14
VAG92288B LADA 317 15
VAG92288B LEYLAND 345 2
VAG92288B PEUGEOT 604 22
VAG92288B PEUGEOT 604 23
VAG92288B PEUGEOT 608 34
VAG92288B PEUGEOT 609 37
VAG92288B PEUGEOT 609 38
VAG92288B PEUGEOT 610 39
VAG92288B ROVER 681 13
VAG92288B SUZUKI 771 12
VAG92288B SUZUKI 771 13
VAG92288B TALBOT 773 1
VAG92292 KIA 312 7
VAG92292 MAZDA 395 14
VAG92292 MAZDA 396 16
VAG92293 KIA 312 7
VAG92293 MAZDA 395 14
VAG92293 MAZDA 396 16
VAG92294 ROVER 679 2
VAG92294 ROVER 679 5
VAG92295 LADA 315 1
VAG92295 LADA 315 2
VAG92295 LADA 316 10
VAG92295 LADA 317 12
VAG92297 MERCEDES-BENZ 416 42
VAG92297 MERCEDES-BENZ 417 45
VAG92297 MERCEDES-BENZ 418 46
VAG92297 MERCEDES-BENZ 419 48
VAG92297 MERCEDES-BENZ 426 64
VAG92297 MERCEDES-BENZ 427 65


VAG92297 MERCEDES-BENZ 427 66
VAG92297 MERCEDES-BENZ (COMMERCIAL) 460 6
VAG92297 MERCEDES-BENZ (COMMERCIAL) 460 7
VAG92297 SSANGYONG 763 2
VAG92297 SSANGYONG 763 3
VAG92298 MERCEDES-BENZ 416 42
VAG92298 MERCEDES-BENZ 417 45
VAG92298 MERCEDES-BENZ 418 46
VAG92298 MERCEDES-BENZ 419 48
VAG92298 MERCEDES-BENZ 426 64
VAG92298 MERCEDES-BENZ 427 65
VAG92298 MERCEDES-BENZ 427 66
VAG92298 MERCEDES-BENZ (COMMERCIAL) 460 6
VAG92298 MERCEDES-BENZ (COMMERCIAL) 460 7
VAG92298 SSANGYONG 763 2
VAG92298 SSANGYONG 763 3
VAG92299 LEYLAND 348 18
VAG92299 PERKINS 589 18
VAG92299 PERKINS 590 19
VAG92299 PERKINS 590 20
VAG92299 PERKINS 590 21
VAG92299 PERKINS 590 22
VAG92299 PERKINS 591 24
VAG92299 PERKINS 591 26
VAG92299 PERKINS 592 28
VAG92299 PERKINS 592 29
VAG92299 PERKINS 592 30
VAG92299 PERKINS 592 31
VAG92299 PERKINS 593 32
VAG92299 PERKINS 593 33
VAG92299 RVI 688 8
VAG92299 VOLVO COMMERCIAL 890 4
VAG92300 LEYLAND 348 18
VAG92300 PERKINS 589 18
VAG92300 PERKINS 590 19
VAG92300 PERKINS 590 20
VAG92300 PERKINS 590 21
VAG92300 PERKINS 590 22
VAG92300 PERKINS 591 24
VAG92300 PERKINS 591 26
VAG92300 PERKINS 592 27
VAG92300 PERKINS 592 28
VAG92300 PERKINS 592 29
VAG92300 PERKINS 592 30
VAG92300 PERKINS 592 31
VAG92300 PERKINS 593 32
VAG92300 PERKINS 593 33
VAG92300 PERKINS 593 34
VAG92300 RVI 688 8
VAG92300 VOLVO COMMERCIAL 890 4
VAG92301 ISUZU 278 8
VAG92301 VAUXHALL 807 67
VAG92303B BMW 75 2
VAG92303B BMW 76 6
VAG92303B BMW 82 25
VAG92303B BMW 83 30
VAG92307 NISSAN 551 2
VAG92307 NISSAN 551 5
VAG92309 LAND ROVER 337 1
VAG92309 LOTUS 359 1
VAG92309 MG 517 1
VAG92309 MG 517 2
VAG92309 MG 517 3
VAG92309 ROVER 679 3


VAG92309 ROVER 680 6
VAG92309 ROVER 681 12
VAG92309 ROVER 681 14
VAG92316 LAND ROVER 337 1
VAG92316 LOTUS 359 1
VAG92316 MG 517 1
VAG92316 MG 517 2
VAG92316 MG 517 3
VAG92316 ROVER 679 3
VAG92316 ROVER 680 6
VAG92316 ROVER 681 12
VAG92316 ROVER 681 14
VAG92318 NISSAN 557 31
VAG92320 NISSAN 557 31
VAG92321 ISUZU 277 1
VAG92321 ISUZU 277 2
VAG92321 MAZDA 394 11
VAG92321 OPEL 567 12
VAG92321 OPEL 567 13
VAG92321 OPEL 572 30
VAG92321 OPEL 572 31
VAG92321 VAUXHALL 793 10
VAG92321 VAUXHALL 793 11
VAG92321 VAUXHALL 798 28
VAG92321 VAUXHALL 798 29
VAG92322 HYUNDAI 273 12
VAG92322 MITSUBISHI 525 11
VAG92322 MITSUBISHI 525 12
VAG92322 MITSUBISHI 525 13
VAG92322 MITSUBISHI 526 14
VAG92322 MITSUBISHI 526 16
VAG92323 HYUNDAI 273 12
VAG92323 MITSUBISHI 525 11
VAG92323 MITSUBISHI 525 12
VAG92323 MITSUBISHI 525 13
VAG92323 MITSUBISHI 526 14
VAG92323 MITSUBISHI 526 16
VAG92324 LAND ROVER 340 14
VAG92324 LAND ROVER 340 15
VAG92325 FORD 221 24
VAG92325 FORD 221 25
VAG92325 TOYOTA 777 2
VAG92325 TOYOTA 778 5
VAG92325 VOLVO CAR 872 5
VAG92329B MITSUBISHI 524 7
VAG92329B OPEL 573 37
VAG92329B RENAULT 650 16
VAG92329B RENAULT 653 22
VAG92329B RENAULT 654 23
VAG92329B RENAULT 654 24
VAG92329B RENAULT 654 25
VAG92329B RENAULT 655 26
VAG92329B RENAULT 655 27
VAG92329B RENAULT 656 28
VAG92329B VAUXHALL 799 34
VAG92329B VOLVO CAR 872 6
VAG92330B CHRYSLER 99 1
VAG92330B JEEP 309 2
VAG92330B RENAULT 665 46
VAG92330B RENAULT 666 47
VAG92331B CITROËN 107 17
VAG92331B CITROËN 111 29
VAG92331B CITROËN 112 31
VAG92331B FIAT 177 66
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VAG92331B LADA 317 14
VAG92331B LEYLAND 345 2
VAG92331B PEUGEOT 604 22
VAG92331B PEUGEOT 609 37
VAG92331B PEUGEOT 610 39
VAG92331B SUZUKI 771 13
VAG92331B TALBOT 773 1
VAG92332B CITROËN 108 21
VAG92332B CITROËN 109 22
VAG92332B CITROËN 109 23
VAG92332B CITROËN 109 24
VAG92332B CITROËN 110 25
VAG92332B FIAT 176 64
VAG92332B PEUGEOT 605 26
VAG92332B PEUGEOT 606 27
VAG92332B PEUGEOT 606 28
VAG92332B PEUGEOT 606 29
VAG92332B PEUGEOT 607 30
VAG92332B PEUGEOT 607 31
VAG92332B PEUGEOT 607 32
VAG92333B CITROËN 108 21
VAG92333B CITROËN 109 22
VAG92333B CITROËN 109 23
VAG92333B PEUGEOT 605 26
VAG92333B PEUGEOT 606 27
VAG92333B PEUGEOT 606 28
VAG92333B PEUGEOT 606 29
VAG92333B PEUGEOT 607 30
VAG92337 CITROËN 118 56
VAG92337 CITROËN 118 57
VAG92337 PEUGEOT 616 66
VAG92337 PEUGEOT 616 67
VAG92337 PEUGEOT 617 68
VAG92337 PEUGEOT 617 70
VAG92337 RENAULT 668 52
VAG92337 RENAULT 669 53
VAG92337 RENAULT 670 55
VAG92337 RENAULT 671 57
VAG92337 RENAULT 671 59
VAG92337 RVI 687 1
VAG92337 VOLVO CAR 881 41
VAG92337 VOLVO CAR 883 47
VAG92337 VOLVO CAR 883 48
VAG92342B MERCEDES-BENZ 409 19
VAG92342B MERCEDES-BENZ 424 60
VAG92344 MAN 367 1
VAG92344 MAN 367 2
VAG92344 MAN 368 3
VAG92344 MAN 369 5
VAG92345 MAN 367 1
VAG92345 MAN 367 2
VAG92345 MAN 368 3
VAG92345 MAN 369 5
VAG92347B BMW 75 2
VAG92347B BMW 76 6
VAG92347B BMW 76 7
VAG92347B BMW 82 25
VAG92347B BMW 83 30
VAG92360 NISSAN 552 9
VAG92360 NISSAN 552 10
VAG92360 NISSAN 554 16
VAG92360 NISSAN 555 21
VAG92364 FIAT 159 1
VAG92364 FIAT 159 2


VAG92364 FIAT 159 3
VAG92364 FIAT 159 4
VAG92364 FIAT 160 5
VAG92364 FIAT 160 6
VAG92364 FIAT 160 7
VAG92364 FIAT 161 11
VAG92364 FIAT 162 12
VAG92364 FIAT 162 13
VAG92364 FIAT 162 14
VAG92364 FIAT 163 16
VAG92364 FIAT 163 17
VAG92364 FIAT 164 19
VAG92364 FIAT 170 45
VAG92364 FIAT 185 98
VAG92364 LANCIA 321 1
VAG92364 LANCIA 321 2
VAG92364 LANCIA 321 4
VAG92364 LANCIA 321 5
VAG92364 LANCIA 322 6
VAG92364 LANCIA 322 8
VAG92364 LANCIA 323 10
VAG92364 LANCIA 324 18
VAG92364 LANCIA 332 47
VAG92364 SEAT 729 3
VAG92364 SEAT 729 4
VAG92364 SEAT 729 5
VAG92366 CITROËN 117 52
VAG92366 FIAT 168 39
VAG92366 FIAT 169 44
VAG92366 FIAT 175 60
VAG92366 FIAT 175 61
VAG92366 FIAT 176 62
VAG92366 FIAT 176 63
VAG92366 FIAT 182 87
VAG92366 FIAT 183 93
VAG92366 FIAT 183 94
VAG92366 FIAT 184 95
VAG92366 FIAT 184 96
VAG92366 FIAT 184 97
VAG92366 FIAT 185 99
VAG92366 FIAT 185 100
VAG92366 FIAT 185 101
VAG92366 LANCIA 324 15
VAG92366 LANCIA 324 17
VAG92366 LANCIA 327 26
VAG92366 LANCIA 327 27
VAG92366 LANCIA 327 28
VAG92366 LANCIA 332 45
VAG92366 LANCIA 332 46
VAG92366 LANCIA 332 48
VAG92366 LANCIA 333 49
VAG92366 PEUGEOT 615 61
VAG92369 ALFA ROMEO 18 57
VAG92369 ALFA ROMEO 18 58
VAG92369 ALFA ROMEO 18 59
VAG92369 CITROËN 119 60
VAG92369 FIAT 187 108
VAG92369 FIAT 187 109
VAG92369 FIAT 188 110
VAG92369 FIAT 188 111
VAG92369 FIAT 189 113
VAG92369 FIAT 189 114
VAG92369 FIAT COMMERCIAL / INDUSTRIAL 199 2
VAG92369 FIAT COMMERCIAL / INDUSTRIAL 199 3


VAG92369 IVECO 283 2
VAG92369 IVECO 283 3
VAG92369 IVECO 284 4
VAG92369 IVECO 284 5
VAG92369 IVECO 284 6
VAG92369 IVECO 285 7
VAG92369 IVECO 285 8
VAG92369 IVECO 286 9
VAG92369 IVECO 286 10
VAG92369 IVECO 287 11
VAG92369 LANCIA 323 13
VAG92369 LANCIA 323 14
VAG92369 LANCIA 333 51
VAG92369 LANCIA 333 52
VAG92369 NEW HOLLAND 537 3
VAG92369 OPEL 582 71
VAG92369 OPEL 583 73
VAG92369 OPEL 583 74
VAG92369 PEUGEOT 619 77
VAG92369 RENAULT 672 60
VAG92369 RENAULT 672 61
VAG92369 RENAULT 672 62
VAG92369 RENAULT 673 63
VAG92369 RENAULT 673 64
VAG92369 RENAULT 674 65
VAG92369 RENAULT 674 66
VAG92369 RENAULT 674 67
VAG92369 RENAULT 674 68
VAG92369 RENAULT 675 70
VAG92369 RVI 687 3
VAG92369 RVI 687 4
VAG92369 VAUXHALL 809 73
VAG92369 VAUXHALL 809 75
VAG92372 BEDFORD 70 10
VAG92372 ISUZU 277 6
VAG92372 ISUZU 278 9
VAG92372 VAUXHALL 808 68
VAG92373 ALFA ROMEO 18 57
VAG92373 ALFA ROMEO 18 58
VAG92373 ALFA ROMEO 18 59
VAG92373 CITROËN 119 60
VAG92373 FIAT 187 108
VAG92373 FIAT 187 109
VAG92373 FIAT 188 110
VAG92373 FIAT 188 111
VAG92373 FIAT 189 113
VAG92373 FIAT 189 114
VAG92373 FIAT COMMERCIAL / INDUSTRIAL 199 2
VAG92373 FIAT COMMERCIAL / INDUSTRIAL 199 3
VAG92373 IVECO 283 2
VAG92373 IVECO 283 3
VAG92373 IVECO 284 4
VAG92373 IVECO 284 5
VAG92373 IVECO 284 6
VAG92373 IVECO 285 7
VAG92373 IVECO 285 8
VAG92373 IVECO 286 9
VAG92373 IVECO 286 10
VAG92373 IVECO 287 11
VAG92373 IVECO 287 12
VAG92373 LANCIA 333 51
VAG92373 LANCIA 333 52
VAG92373 NEW HOLLAND 537 3
VAG92373 OPEL 583 73
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VAG92373 PEUGEOT 619 77
VAG92373 RENAULT 672 60
VAG92373 RENAULT 672 61
VAG92373 RENAULT 672 62
VAG92373 RENAULT 673 63
VAG92373 RENAULT 673 64
VAG92373 RENAULT 674 65
VAG92373 RENAULT 674 66
VAG92373 RENAULT 674 67
VAG92373 RENAULT 674 68
VAG92373 RENAULT 675 70
VAG92373 RVI 687 3
VAG92373 RVI 687 4
VAG92375 FIAT 193 130
VAG92375 FIAT 194 131
VAG92375 FIAT 194 132
VAG92375 FIAT COMMERCIAL / INDUSTRIAL 205 22
VAG92375 IVECO 303 53
VAG92375 IVECO 304 54
VAG92375 IVECO 305 55
VAG92378B MERCEDES-BENZ 424 61
VAG92378B MERCEDES-BENZ 425 62
VAG92378B MERCEDES-BENZ 439 92
VAG92378B MERCEDES-BENZ 439 93
VAG92378B MERCEDES-BENZ 440 95
VAG92378B MERCEDES-BENZ (COMMERCIAL) 461 10
VAG92379B MERCEDES-BENZ 424 61
VAG92379B MERCEDES-BENZ 425 62
VAG92379B MERCEDES-BENZ 439 92
VAG92379B MERCEDES-BENZ 439 93
VAG92379B MERCEDES-BENZ 440 95
VAG92379B MERCEDES-BENZ (COMMERCIAL) 461 10
VAG92380B MERCEDES-BENZ 409 19
VAG92380B MERCEDES-BENZ 424 60
VAG92382B SEAT 742 57
VAG92382B VOLKSWAGEN 850 128
VAG92384 FORD 240 82
VAG92384 NISSAN 558 35
VAG92384 NISSAN 559 38
VAG92384 NISSAN 559 40
VAG92385 LAND ROVER 341 20
VAG92385 LAND ROVER 341 21
VAG92385 LAND ROVER 341 22
VAG92385 LAND ROVER 341 23
VAG92385 ROVER 684 27
VAG92385 ROVER 684 28
VAG92385 ROVER 684 29
VAG92387 RENAULT 675 71
VAG92387 RENAULT 676 72
VAG92387 RENAULT 676 73
VAG92387 RVI 688 7
VAG92387 RVI 689 12
VAG92387 RVI 690 13
VAG92387 RVI 691 15
VAG92387 RVI 691 17
VAG92387 RVI 692 18
VAG92387 SAVIEM 711 2
VAG92387 SAVIEM 711 3
VAG92387 SAVIEM 711 5
VAG92387 SAVIEM 712 8
VAG92389 RENAULT 675 71
VAG92389 RENAULT 676 72
VAG92389 RENAULT 676 73
VAG92389 RVI 688 7


VAG92389 RVI 689 12
VAG92389 RVI 690 13
VAG92389 RVI 691 15
VAG92389 RVI 691 17
VAG92389 RVI 692 18
VAG92389 SAVIEM 711 2
VAG92389 SAVIEM 711 3
VAG92389 SAVIEM 711 5
VAG92389 SAVIEM 712 8
VAG92395 RVI 693 21
VAG92395 RVI 694 22
VAG92395 RVI 696 24
VAG92396 RVI 693 21
VAG92396 RVI 694 22
VAG92396 RVI 696 24
VAG92397 ACURA 1 1
VAG92397 ACURA 1 2
VAG92397 HONDA 263 1
VAG92397 HONDA 263 2
VAG92397 HONDA 263 3
VAG92397 HONDA 263 6
VAG92397 HONDA 264 7
VAG92397 HONDA 264 8
VAG92397 HONDA 264 9
VAG92397 HONDA 265 11
VAG92397 HONDA 265 12
VAG92397 HONDA 265 13
VAG92397 HONDA 266 19
VAG92397 HONDA 266 20
VAG92397 HONDA 267 21
VAG92397 HONDA 267 22
VAG92397 HONDA 267 23
VAG92397 HONDA 267 24
VAG92397 HONDA 267 25
VAG92397 HONDA 268 26
VAG92397 HONDA 268 27
VAG92397 ROVER 680 7
VAG92397 ROVER 680 9
VAG92397 ROVER 683 23
VAG92397 ROVER 683 24
VAG92401 CITROËN 103 1
VAG92401 CITROËN 103 3
VAG92401 CITROËN 105 9
VAG92401 CITROËN 105 10
VAG92401 PEUGEOT 599 1
VAG92401 PEUGEOT 599 3
VAG92401 PEUGEOT 601 9
VAG92406 TOYOTA 784 31
VAG92406 TOYOTA 784 32
VAG92406 TOYOTA 785 33
VAG92406 TOYOTA 785 35
VAG92406 TOYOTA 786 37
VAG92406 VOLKSWAGEN 867 185
VAG92411 MERCEDES-BENZ (COMMERCIAL) 462 11
VAG92411 MERCEDES-BENZ (COMMERCIAL) 462 12
VAG92411 MERCEDES-BENZ (COMMERCIAL) 466 13
VAG92411 MERCEDES-BENZ (COMMERCIAL) 467 14
VAG92411 MERCEDES-BENZ (COMMERCIAL) 467 15
VAG92411 MERCEDES-BENZ (COMMERCIAL) 468 16
VAG92411 MERCEDES-BENZ (COMMERCIAL) 468 17
VAG92411 MERCEDES-BENZ (COMMERCIAL) 470 18
VAG92411 MERCEDES-BENZ (COMMERCIAL) 470 19
VAG92412 MERCEDES-BENZ (COMMERCIAL) 462 11
VAG92412 MERCEDES-BENZ (COMMERCIAL) 462 12


VAG92412 MERCEDES-BENZ (COMMERCIAL) 466 13
VAG92412 MERCEDES-BENZ (COMMERCIAL) 467 14
VAG92412 MERCEDES-BENZ (COMMERCIAL) 467 15
VAG92412 MERCEDES-BENZ (COMMERCIAL) 468 16
VAG92412 MERCEDES-BENZ (COMMERCIAL) 468 17
VAG92412 MERCEDES-BENZ (COMMERCIAL) 470 18
VAG92412 MERCEDES-BENZ (COMMERCIAL) 470 19
VAG92414B MERCEDES-BENZ 414 33
VAG92414B MERCEDES-BENZ 414 34
VAG92443B RENAULT 650 16
VAG92444 ALFA ROMEO 18 57
VAG92444 ALFA ROMEO 18 58
VAG92444 ALFA ROMEO 18 59
VAG92444 CITROËN 119 60
VAG92444 FIAT 186 106
VAG92444 FIAT 187 107
VAG92444 FIAT 187 108
VAG92444 FIAT 187 109
VAG92444 FIAT 188 110
VAG92444 FIAT 188 111
VAG92444 FIAT 189 113
VAG92444 FIAT 189 114
VAG92444 FIAT 189 116
VAG92444 FIAT 190 117
VAG92444 FIAT 190 118
VAG92444 FIAT 190 119
VAG92444 FIAT 191 120
VAG92444 FIAT 191 122
VAG92444 FIAT 192 123
VAG92444 FIAT COMMERCIAL / INDUSTRIAL 199 2
VAG92444 FIAT COMMERCIAL / INDUSTRIAL 200 4
VAG92444 FIAT COMMERCIAL / INDUSTRIAL 200 5
VAG92444 FIAT COMMERCIAL / INDUSTRIAL 201 6
VAG92444 FIAT COMMERCIAL / INDUSTRIAL 201 7
VAG92444 FIAT COMMERCIAL / INDUSTRIAL 201 8
VAG92444 FIAT COMMERCIAL / INDUSTRIAL 202 9
VAG92444 FIAT COMMERCIAL / INDUSTRIAL 202 10
VAG92444 FIAT COMMERCIAL / INDUSTRIAL 203 11
VAG92444 FIAT COMMERCIAL / INDUSTRIAL 203 12
VAG92444 FIAT COMMERCIAL / INDUSTRIAL 203 14
VAG92444 IVECO 283 2
VAG92444 IVECO 283 3
VAG92444 IVECO 284 4
VAG92444 IVECO 284 5
VAG92444 IVECO 285 7
VAG92444 IVECO 285 8
VAG92444 IVECO 286 9
VAG92444 IVECO 286 10
VAG92444 IVECO 287 11
VAG92444 IVECO 287 13
VAG92444 IVECO 288 14
VAG92444 IVECO 288 15
VAG92444 IVECO 288 18
VAG92444 IVECO 289 19
VAG92444 IVECO 289 20
VAG92444 IVECO 289 21
VAG92444 IVECO 290 24
VAG92444 IVECO 291 25
VAG92444 IVECO 292 26
VAG92444 IVECO 292 27
VAG92444 IVECO 293 28
VAG92444 LANCIA 333 51
VAG92444 LANCIA 333 52
VAG92444 NEW HOLLAND 537 3
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VAG92444 NEW HOLLAND 537 4
VAG92444 NEW HOLLAND 538 5
VAG92444 NEW HOLLAND 538 6
VAG92444 NEW HOLLAND 539 8
VAG92444 NEW HOLLAND 539 9
VAG92444 NEW HOLLAND 539 10
VAG92444 NEW HOLLAND 540 11
VAG92444 NEW HOLLAND 541 13
VAG92444 NEW HOLLAND 541 14
VAG92444 NEW HOLLAND 542 15
VAG92444 NEW HOLLAND 542 16
VAG92444 NEW HOLLAND 542 17
VAG92444 NEW HOLLAND 543 18
VAG92444 NEW HOLLAND 543 19
VAG92444 NEW HOLLAND 544 21
VAG92444 NEW HOLLAND 544 22
VAG92444 NEW HOLLAND 546 33
VAG92444 NEW HOLLAND 546 34
VAG92444 PEUGEOT 619 77
VAG92444 RENAULT 672 60
VAG92444 RENAULT 672 61
VAG92444 RENAULT 672 62
VAG92444 RENAULT 673 63
VAG92444 RENAULT 673 64
VAG92444 RENAULT 674 65
VAG92444 RENAULT 674 66
VAG92444 RENAULT 674 67
VAG92444 RENAULT 675 70
VAG92444 RVI 687 3
VAG92444 SEAT 747 75
VAG92445 ALFA ROMEO 18 57
VAG92445 ALFA ROMEO 18 58
VAG92445 ALFA ROMEO 18 59
VAG92445 CITROËN 119 60
VAG92445 FIAT 186 106
VAG92445 FIAT 187 107
VAG92445 FIAT 187 108
VAG92445 FIAT 187 109
VAG92445 FIAT 188 110
VAG92445 FIAT 188 111
VAG92445 FIAT 189 113
VAG92445 FIAT 189 114
VAG92445 FIAT COMMERCIAL / INDUSTRIAL 199 2
VAG92445 IVECO 283 2
VAG92445 IVECO 283 3
VAG92445 IVECO 284 4
VAG92445 IVECO 284 5
VAG92445 IVECO 284 6
VAG92445 IVECO 285 7
VAG92445 IVECO 285 8
VAG92445 IVECO 286 9
VAG92445 IVECO 286 10
VAG92445 IVECO 287 11
VAG92445 LANCIA 333 51
VAG92445 LANCIA 333 52
VAG92445 NEW HOLLAND 537 3
VAG92445 OPEL 582 71
VAG92445 OPEL 583 74
VAG92445 PEUGEOT 619 77
VAG92445 RENAULT 672 60
VAG92445 RENAULT 672 61
VAG92445 RENAULT 672 62
VAG92445 RENAULT 673 63
VAG92445 RENAULT 673 64


VAG92445 RENAULT 674 65
VAG92445 RENAULT 674 66
VAG92445 RENAULT 674 67
VAG92445 RENAULT 675 70
VAG92445 RVI 687 3
VAG92445 SEAT 747 75
VAG92445 VAUXHALL 809 73
VAG92445 VAUXHALL 809 75
VAG92465B CITROËN 112 32
VAG92465B FIAT 176 65
VAG92465B SUZUKI 771 12
VAG92484 DAF 133 8
VAG92484 DAF 133 10
VAG92484 DAF 134 12
VAG92484 LEYLAND 349 26
VAG92485 DAF 132 5
VAG92485 DAF 132 6
VAG92486 DAF 131 3
VAG92492 DEUTZ / KHD 147 19
VAG92492 DEUTZ / KHD 149 25
VAG92492 DEUTZ / KHD 150 26
VAG92492 DEUTZ / KHD 150 27
VAG92492 DEUTZ / KHD 150 28
VAG92492 DEUTZ / KHD 151 29
VAG92492 DEUTZ / KHD 151 30
VAG92492 DEUTZ / KHD 152 31
VAG92492 IVECO 298 40
VAG92492 IVECO 299 43
VAG92492 IVECO 301 47
VAG92492 IVECO 301 48
VAG92492 IVECO 302 49
VAG92496 ALFA ROMEO 15 44
VAG92496 FIAT 178 74
VAG92496 FIAT 180 79
VAG92496 FIAT 180 80
VAG92496 LANCIA 329 33
VAG92496 LANCIA 330 37
VAG92497 FIAT 189 116
VAG92497 FIAT 190 117
VAG92497 FIAT 190 118
VAG92497 FIAT 190 119
VAG92497 FIAT 191 120
VAG92497 FIAT 191 122
VAG92497 FIAT 192 123
VAG92497 FIAT COMMERCIAL / INDUSTRIAL 201 7
VAG92497 FIAT COMMERCIAL / INDUSTRIAL 203 12
VAG92497 FIAT COMMERCIAL / INDUSTRIAL 203 13
VAG92497 FIAT COMMERCIAL / INDUSTRIAL 203 14
VAG92497 IVECO 289 20
VAG92497 IVECO 289 21
VAG92497 IVECO 292 26
VAG92497 IVECO 293 28
VAG92497 IVECO 293 29
VAG92497 IVECO 294 30
VAG92497 IVECO 294 31
VAG92497 NEW HOLLAND 543 18
VAG92497 NEW HOLLAND 543 19
VAG92497 NEW HOLLAND 543 20
VAG92498 MAN 375 10
VAG92498 MAN 375 11
VAG92498 MAN 375 12
VAG92498 MAN 376 13
VAG92498 MAN 376 14
VAG92498 MAN 376 15


VAG92498 MAN 377 16
VAG92498 MAN 377 17
VAG92498 MAN 377 18
VAG92498 MAN 377 19
VAG92498 MAN 378 20
VAG92498 MAN 380 21
VAG92498 MAN 388 26
VAG92498 MAN 389 27
VAG92498 MAN 389 29
VAG92498 MAN 389 30
VAG92498 MAN 390 31
VAG92511 HONDA 266 18
VAG92511 ROVER 682 19
VAG96001 FORD 226 41
VAG96001 FORD 227 44
VAG96001 ROVER 680 10
VAG96003 FORD 235 67
VAG96003 FORD 236 70
VAG96003 FORD 236 71
VAG96003 FORD 236 72
VAG96003 FORD 237 73
VAG96003 FORD 238 74
VAG96004 FORD 235 67
VAG96004 FORD 236 70
VAG96004 FORD 236 71
VAG96004 FORD 236 72
VAG96004 FORD 237 73
VAG96004 FORD 238 74
VAG96006 FORD TRACTOR 243 3
VAG96006 FORD TRACTOR 244 6
VAG96006 FORD TRACTOR 245 9
VAG96006 FORD TRACTOR 247 14
VAG96006 FORD TRACTOR 248 16
VAG96006 FORD TRACTOR 250 22
VAG96014 FORD 214 8
VAG96014 FORD 215 9
VAG96014 FORD 215 11
VAG96021 BEDFORD 69 5
VAG96021 BEDFORD 70 8
VAG96021 OPEL 573 33
VAG96021 OPEL 576 46
VAG96021 OPEL 576 47
VAG96021 VAUXHALL 799 32
VAG96021 VAUXHALL 802 43
VAG96021 VAUXHALL 802 44
VAG96022 BEDFORD 69 2
VAG96022 BEDFORD 69 3
VAG96022 BEDFORD 69 4
VAG96022 CHEVROLET 95 3
VAG96022 CHEVROLET 96 8
VAG96022 DAEWOO 126 8
VAG96022 DAEWOO 126 9
VAG96022 OPEL 565 3
VAG96022 OPEL 565 4
VAG96022 OPEL 567 11
VAG96022 OPEL 568 15
VAG96022 OPEL 568 16
VAG96022 OPEL 569 20
VAG96022 OPEL 569 21
VAG96022 OPEL 570 24
VAG96022 OPEL 571 27
VAG96022 OPEL 573 35
VAG96022 OPEL 578 53
VAG96022 OPEL 578 54
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VAG96022 OPEL 578 55
VAG96022 OPEL 579 56
VAG96022 OPEL 579 57
VAG96022 VAUXHALL 791 3
VAG96022 VAUXHALL 793 9
VAG96022 VAUXHALL 794 12
VAG96022 VAUXHALL 794 13
VAG96022 VAUXHALL 795 17
VAG96022 VAUXHALL 795 18
VAG96022 VAUXHALL 796 21
VAG96022 VAUXHALL 797 25
VAG96022 VAUXHALL 803 51
VAG96022 VAUXHALL 804 52
VAG96022 VAUXHALL 804 53
VAG96022 VAUXHALL 804 54
VAG96022 VAUXHALL 805 55
VAG96022 VAUXHALL 805 56
VAG96023 CHEVROLET 96 11
VAG96023 OPEL 573 34
VAG96023 OPEL 577 52
VAG96023 VAUXHALL 799 33
VAG96023 VAUXHALL 803 50
VAG96024 FORD 224 35
VAG96024 FORD 229 48
VAG96024 FORD 229 49
VAG96024 FORD 229 50
VAG96024 FORD 230 51
VAG96024 FORD 230 52
VAG96024 MAZDA 395 12
VAG96025 FORD 234 62
VAG96026 BEDFORD 69 2
VAG96026 OPEL 567 11
VAG96026 OPEL 569 20
VAG96026 VAUXHALL 793 9
VAG96026 VAUXHALL 795 17
VAG96027 FORD 219 20
VAG96027 FORD 219 21
VAG96027 FORD 219 22
VAG96027 FORD 225 38
VAG96027 FORD 226 39
VAG96027 FORD 226 40
VAG96027 FORD 232 56
VAG96027 FORD 232 57
VAG96027 FORD 234 61
VAG96028 CHEVROLET 96 7
VAG96028 CHEVROLET 96 12
VAG96028 OPEL 568 17
VAG96028 OPEL 571 26
VAG96028 OPEL 575 42
VAG96028 OPEL 575 43
VAG96028 OPEL 577 50
VAG96028 OPEL 577 51
VAG96028 OPEL 580 59
VAG96028 OPEL 580 60
VAG96028 OPEL 580 61
VAG96028 OPEL 581 63
VAG96028 OPEL 581 67
VAG96028 SAAB 701 2
VAG96028 SAAB 701 5
VAG96028 SAAB 701 6
VAG96028 SAAB 702 8
VAG96028 VAUXHALL 794 14
VAG96028 VAUXHALL 796 23
VAG96028 VAUXHALL 797 24


VAG96028 VAUXHALL 800 39
VAG96028 VAUXHALL 801 40
VAG96028 VAUXHALL 803 48
VAG96028 VAUXHALL 803 49
VAG96028 VAUXHALL 805 58
VAG96028 VAUXHALL 806 59
VAG96028 VAUXHALL 806 60
VAG96028 VAUXHALL 806 62
VAG96028 VAUXHALL 808 69
VAG96029 OPEL 580 61
VAG96029 VAUXHALL 806 59
VAG96037 VOLVO CAR 882 44
VAG96037 VOLVO CAR 885 52
VAG96041B AUDI 26 7
VAG96041B AUDI 29 21
VAG96041B AUDI 29 22
VAG96041B AUDI 30 28
VAG96041B AUDI 31 30
VAG96041B AUDI 31 31
VAG96041B AUDI 31 32
VAG96041B AUDI 32 33
VAG96041B AUDI 32 34
VAG96041B AUDI 32 36
VAG96041B AUDI 34 44
VAG96041B AUDI 48 91
VAG96041B FORD 222 28
VAG96041B FORD 222 29
VAG96041B FORD 227 42
VAG96041B SEAT 729 6
VAG96041B SEAT 730 7
VAG96041B SEAT 734 26
VAG96041B SEAT 735 31
VAG96041B SEAT 735 33
VAG96041B SEAT 736 34
VAG96041B SEAT 736 36
VAG96041B SEAT 737 37
VAG96041B SEAT 737 38
VAG96041B SEAT 737 39
VAG96041B SEAT 738 40
VAG96041B SEAT 738 41
VAG96041B SEAT 738 42
VAG96041B SEAT 739 43
VAG96041B SEAT 740 47
VAG96041B SEAT 740 48
VAG96041B SEAT 740 49
VAG96041B SEAT 745 69
VAG96041B SEAT 745 70
VAG96041B SEAT 746 71
VAG96041B SKODA 751 4
VAG96041B SKODA 753 13
VAG96041B SKODA 754 14
VAG96041B SKODA 754 16
VAG96041B SKODA 754 17
VAG96041B SKODA 755 18
VAG96041B SKODA 755 19
VAG96041B SKODA 755 20
VAG96041B SKODA 755 21
VAG96041B SKODA 756 22
VAG96041B SKODA 756 23
VAG96041B SKODA 757 30
VAG96041B SKODA 759 34
VAG96041B VOLKSWAGEN 819 1
VAG96041B VOLKSWAGEN 819 2
VAG96041B VOLKSWAGEN 824 26


VAG96041B VOLKSWAGEN 824 27
VAG96041B VOLKSWAGEN 830 54
VAG96041B VOLKSWAGEN 831 55
VAG96041B VOLKSWAGEN 832 59
VAG96041B VOLKSWAGEN 834 72
VAG96041B VOLKSWAGEN 836 81
VAG96041B VOLKSWAGEN 837 83
VAG96041B VOLKSWAGEN 837 85
VAG96041B VOLKSWAGEN 838 88
VAG96041B VOLKSWAGEN 839 89
VAG96041B VOLKSWAGEN 840 91
VAG96041B VOLKSWAGEN 840 92
VAG96041B VOLKSWAGEN 840 93
VAG96041B VOLKSWAGEN 841 94
VAG96041B VOLKSWAGEN 841 95
VAG96041B VOLKSWAGEN 842 96
VAG96041B VOLKSWAGEN 842 98
VAG96041B VOLKSWAGEN 843 100
VAG96041B VOLKSWAGEN 844 105
VAG96041B VOLKSWAGEN 844 106
VAG96041B VOLKSWAGEN 845 108
VAG96041B VOLKSWAGEN 849 120
VAG96041B VOLKSWAGEN 856 146
VAG96041B VOLKSWAGEN 857 150
VAG96041B VOLKSWAGEN 857 151
VAG96041B VOLKSWAGEN 858 152
VAG96041B VOLKSWAGEN 859 156
VAG96041B VOLKSWAGEN 860 162
VAG96041B VOLKSWAGEN 860 163
VAG96041B VOLKSWAGEN 861 165
VAG96041B VOLKSWAGEN 861 166
VAG96042B BMW 75 3
VAG96042B BMW 78 13
VAG96042B BMW 78 14
VAG96042B BMW 79 16
VAG96042B BMW 79 18
VAG96042B BMW 82 26
VAG96042B BMW 86 37
VAG96042B BMW 86 38
VAG96042B BMW 88 44
VAG96043B BMW 75 3
VAG96043B BMW 76 4
VAG96043B BMW 79 17
VAG96043B BMW 82 26
VAG96043B BMW 82 27
VAG96043B BMW 83 28
VAG96043B BMW 83 31
VAG96043B BMW 84 33
VAG96043B BMW 87 39
VAG96043B BMW 89 49
VAG96043B BMW 90 53
VAG96044B BMW 79 17
VAG96044B BMW 82 26
VAG96044B BMW 82 27
VAG96044B BMW 83 31
VAG96044B BMW 87 39
VAG96044B BMW 90 53
VAG96046B CITROËN 118 58
VAG96046B CITROËN 119 59
VAG96046B PEUGEOT 617 72
VAG96046B PEUGEOT 618 73
VAG96046B PEUGEOT 618 74
VAG96049 CITROËN 106 14
VAG96049 NISSAN 554 17
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VAG96049 PEUGEOT 601 10
VAG96049 PEUGEOT 603 16
VAG96049 ROVER 679 4
VAG96049 ROVER 681 11
VAG96050 NISSAN 551 1
VAG96050 NISSAN 551 4
VAG96050 NISSAN 551 6
VAG96050 NISSAN 552 7
VAG96050 NISSAN 552 8
VAG96050 NISSAN 556 25
VAG96051 NISSAN 551 1
VAG96051 NISSAN 551 4
VAG96051 NISSAN 551 6
VAG96051 NISSAN 552 7
VAG96051 NISSAN 552 8
VAG96051 NISSAN 556 25
VAG96055 RENAULT 675 69
VAG96056 RENAULT 675 69
VAG96056B CITROËN 109 23
VAG96056B CITROËN 109 24
VAG96056B CITROËN 110 25
VAG96056B FIAT 176 64
VAG96056B PEUGEOT 606 28
VAG96056B PEUGEOT 607 31
VAG96056B PEUGEOT 607 32
VAG96056B VOLVO CAR 883 48
VAG96057B RENAULT 659 32
VAG96057B RENAULT 659 34
VAG96057B RENAULT 659 35
VAG96057B RENAULT 660 36
VAG96057B RENAULT 660 37
VAG96057B RENAULT 661 38
VAG96057B RENAULT 661 39
VAG96057B RENAULT 661 40
VAG96057B RENAULT 662 41
VAG96057B VOLVO CAR 872 9
VAG96057B VOLVO CAR 873 10
VAG96057B VOLVO CAR 876 23
VAG96057B VOLVO CAR 876 24
VAG96058 LAND ROVER 337 2
VAG96058 LOTUS 359 2
VAG96058 ROVER 681 15
VAG96058 ROVER 682 16
VAG96058 ROVER 682 17
VAG96059 ROVER 682 20
VAG96060 ROVER 682 20
VAG96061 SAAB 703 12
VAG96061 SAAB 704 15
VAG96062B SEAT 729 6
VAG96062B SEAT 730 7
VAG96062B SEAT 733 22
VAG96062B SEAT 733 24
VAG96062B SEAT 734 27
VAG96062B SKODA 751 5
VAG96062B SKODA 753 9
VAG96062B VOLKSWAGEN 819 1
VAG96062B VOLKSWAGEN 819 2
VAG96062B VOLKSWAGEN 825 30
VAG96062B VOLKSWAGEN 825 31
VAG96062B VOLKSWAGEN 825 32
VAG96062B VOLKSWAGEN 828 43
VAG96062B VOLKSWAGEN 831 56
VAG96064 SUBARU 765 4
VAG96064 SUBARU 765 6


VAG96064 SUBARU 765 7
VAG96065 SUBARU 765 2
VAG96065 SUBARU 765 3
VAG96065 SUZUKI 769 5
VAG96065 SUZUKI 770 6
VAG96067 CITROËN 103 2
VAG96067 DAIHATSU 137 1
VAG96067 PEUGEOT 599 2
VAG96067 TOYOTA 777 1
VAG96067 TOYOTA 777 3
VAG96067 TOYOTA 777 4
VAG96067 TOYOTA 779 10
VAG96067 TOYOTA 779 11
VAG96068 TOYOTA 780 17
VAG96068 TOYOTA 781 18
VAG96069 TOYOTA 783 28
VAG96070 TOYOTA 783 28
VAG96071 TOYOTA 785 34
VAG96071 TOYOTA 785 36
VAG96072 TOYOTA 779 12
VAG96073B AUDI 26 8
VAG96073B AUDI 27 15
VAG96073B AUDI 35 45
VAG96073B AUDI 36 51
VAG96073B AUDI 37 52
VAG96073B AUDI 44 78
VAG96073B AUDI 45 79
VAG96073B AUDI 45 81
VAG96073B AUDI 46 84
VAG96073B AUDI 49 92
VAG96073B AUDI 49 93
VAG96073B AUDI 52 102
VAG96073B AUDI 53 103
VAG96073B SEAT 730 8
VAG96073B SEAT 731 16
VAG96073B SEAT 732 17
VAG96073B SEAT 732 18
VAG96073B SEAT 732 19
VAG96073B SEAT 732 20
VAG96073B SEAT 733 21
VAG96073B SEAT 733 23
VAG96073B SEAT 734 28
VAG96073B SEAT 734 29
VAG96073B SEAT 741 51
VAG96073B SEAT 742 55
VAG96073B SEAT 742 56
VAG96073B SEAT 744 64
VAG96073B SEAT 746 72
VAG96073B SEAT 746 73
VAG96073B SKODA 752 6
VAG96073B SKODA 752 7
VAG96073B SKODA 752 8
VAG96073B SKODA 753 10
VAG96073B SKODA 756 24
VAG96073B SKODA 756 26
VAG96073B SKODA 757 27
VAG96073B SKODA 759 35
VAG96073B SKODA 759 36
VAG96073B SKODA 760 38
VAG96073B VOLKSWAGEN 819 3
VAG96073B VOLKSWAGEN 824 28
VAG96073B VOLKSWAGEN 824 29
VAG96073B VOLKSWAGEN 825 33
VAG96073B VOLKSWAGEN 826 34


VAG96073B VOLKSWAGEN 826 35
VAG96073B VOLKSWAGEN 827 36
VAG96073B VOLKSWAGEN 827 37
VAG96073B VOLKSWAGEN 830 51
VAG96073B VOLKSWAGEN 830 52
VAG96073B VOLKSWAGEN 830 53
VAG96073B VOLKSWAGEN 831 57
VAG96073B VOLKSWAGEN 831 58
VAG96073B VOLKSWAGEN 844 107
VAG96073B VOLKSWAGEN 848 118
VAG96073B VOLKSWAGEN 848 119
VAG96073B VOLKSWAGEN 858 155
VAG96073B VOLKSWAGEN 861 167
VAG96073B VOLKSWAGEN 862 168
VAG96073B VOLKSWAGEN 863 172
VAG96076 OPEL 574 41
VAG96076 SAAB 701 1
VAG96076 VAUXHALL 800 38
VAG96077 OPEL 566 5
VAG96077 OPEL 566 6
VAG96077 OPEL 566 7
VAG96077 OPEL 566 8
VAG96077 OPEL 566 9
VAG96077 OPEL 574 41
VAG96077 SAAB 701 1
VAG96077 SUZUKI 769 3
VAG96077 VAUXHALL 791 4
VAG96077 VAUXHALL 792 5
VAG96077 VAUXHALL 792 6
VAG96077 VAUXHALL 792 7
VAG96077 VAUXHALL 792 8
VAG96077 VAUXHALL 800 38
VAG96078 CITROËN 111 28
VAG96078 PEUGEOT 608 36
VAG96086B BMW 76 7
VAG96088 MWM 529 1
VAG96088 MWM 529 2
VAG96088 MWM 529 3
VAG96088 MWM 529 4
VAG96088 MWM 529 5
VAG96088 MWM 529 6
VAG96088 MWM 530 7
VAG96088 MWM 530 8
VAG96088 MWM 531 13
VAG96088 MWM 531 14
VAG96088 MWM 531 15
VAG96088 MWM 531 16
VAG96088 MWM 532 18
VAG96088 MWM 532 20
VAG96088 MWM 533 23
VAG96088 MWM 533 25
VAG96088 MWM 533 27
VAG96088 MWM 534 29
VAG96089 FIAT 192 125
VAG96089 FIAT 192 126
VAG96089 FIAT COMMERCIAL / INDUSTRIAL 204 15
VAG96089 IVECO 295 33
VAG96089 IVECO 296 34
VAG96089 IVECO 296 35
VAG96089 NEW HOLLAND 544 23
VAG96089 NEW HOLLAND 544 24
VAG96095 MERCEDES-BENZ 405 2
VAG96095 MERCEDES-BENZ 405 4
VAG96095 MERCEDES-BENZ 409 20
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VAG96095 MERCEDES-BENZ 410 21
VAG96095 MERCEDES-BENZ 410 23
VAG96095 MERCEDES-BENZ 412 26
VAG96095 MERCEDES-BENZ 412 27
VAG96095 MERCEDES-BENZ 417 43
VAG96095 MERCEDES-BENZ 418 47
VAG96095 MERCEDES-BENZ 419 49
VAG96095 MERCEDES-BENZ 425 63
VAG96096 MERCEDES-BENZ 405 2
VAG96096 MERCEDES-BENZ 405 4
VAG96096 MERCEDES-BENZ 409 20
VAG96096 MERCEDES-BENZ 410 21
VAG96096 MERCEDES-BENZ 410 23
VAG96096 MERCEDES-BENZ 412 26
VAG96096 MERCEDES-BENZ 412 27
VAG96096 MERCEDES-BENZ 413 30
VAG96096 MERCEDES-BENZ 428 67
VAG96096 MERCEDES-BENZ 428 68
VAG96096 MERCEDES-BENZ 429 69
VAG96096 MERCEDES-BENZ 430 70
VAG96096 MERCEDES-BENZ 431 74
VAG96096 MERCEDES-BENZ 432 77
VAG96096 MERCEDES-BENZ 434 80
VAG96096 MERCEDES-BENZ 436 83
VAG96096 MERCEDES-BENZ 438 87
VAG96096 MERCEDES-BENZ 438 88
VAG96096 MERCEDES-BENZ 441 99
VAG96096 MERCEDES-BENZ 441 100
VAG96097 MERCEDES-BENZ 412 25
VAG96097 MERCEDES-BENZ 430 71
VAG96097 MERCEDES-BENZ 430 72
VAG96097 MERCEDES-BENZ 431 75
VAG96097 MERCEDES-BENZ 433 78
VAG96097 MERCEDES-BENZ 433 79
VAG96097 MERCEDES-BENZ 442 102
VAG96097 MERCEDES-BENZ 442 103
VAG96097 MERCEDES-BENZ 443 104
VAG96098 MERCEDES-BENZ 405 5
VAG96100 CITROËN 108 19
VAG96100 FIAT 174 59
VAG96100 PEUGEOT 605 24
VAG96101 TOYOTA 785 36
VAG96102 TOYOTA 786 38
VAG96106 TOYOTA 781 20
VAG96107 TOYOTA 782 26
VAG96107 TOYOTA 783 29
VAG96108 TOYOTA 782 26
VAG96108 TOYOTA 783 29
VAG96110 CHEVROLET 96 10
VAG96110 TOYOTA 779 13
VAG96110 TOYOTA 780 14
VAG96110 TOYOTA 781 19
VAG96112 CHEVROLET 95 4
VAG96112 CHEVROLET 95 6
VAG96112 DAEWOO 125 6
VAG96112 DAEWOO 126 7
VAG96112 DAEWOO 126 11
VAG96113 SAAB 703 13
VAG96113 SAAB 704 17
VAG96114 CHEVROLET 95 1
VAG96114 DAEWOO 125 1
VAG96116B CITROËN 109 22
VAG96116B CITROËN 110 25
VAG96116B CITROËN 110 27


VAG96116B FIAT 176 64
VAG96116B PEUGEOT 606 27
VAG96116B PEUGEOT 606 29
VAG96116B PEUGEOT 607 32
VAG96116B PEUGEOT 608 35
VAG96116B PEUGEOT 613 53
VAG96118 NISSAN 558 33
VAG96119 CITROËN 106 11
VAG96119 CITROËN 113 35
VAG96119 CITROËN 113 36
VAG96119 CITROËN 113 37
VAG96119 CITROËN 114 41
VAG96119 CITROËN 115 42
VAG96119 FIAT 181 81
VAG96119 FIAT 181 82
VAG96119 FIAT 181 85
VAG96119 FIAT 182 86
VAG96119 FORD 233 58
VAG96119 LANCIA 330 38
VAG96119 LANCIA 331 39
VAG96119 LANCIA 331 42
VAG96119 LAND ROVER 338 7
VAG96119 MINI 519 1
VAG96119 PEUGEOT 602 11
VAG96119 PEUGEOT 611 42
VAG96119 PEUGEOT 611 43
VAG96119 PEUGEOT 611 44
VAG96119 PEUGEOT 612 48
VAG96119 PEUGEOT 613 49
VAG96119 PEUGEOT 613 50
VAG96120 NISSAN 557 30
VAG96123 ALFA ROMEO 12 29
VAG96123 FIAT 170 47
VAG96123 FIAT 170 48
VAG96123 FIAT 173 54
VAG96123 FIAT 173 55
VAG96123 FIAT 177 67
VAG96123 FIAT 185 98
VAG96123 LANCIA 325 20
VAG96123 LANCIA 325 22
VAG96123 LANCIA 326 23
VAG96123 LANCIA 327 29
VAG96123 LANCIA 332 47
VAG96123 OPEL 570 22
VAG96123 VAUXHALL 795 19
VAG96124 ALFA ROMEO 8 17
VAG96124 FIAT 171 49
VAG96124 FIAT 171 50
VAG96124 FIAT 172 51
VAG96124 FIAT 173 56
VAG96124 FIAT 174 57
VAG96124 LANCIA 325 21
VAG96124 LANCIA 326 24
VAG96124 LANCIA 326 25
VAG96124 OPEL 575 44
VAG96124 SAAB 701 3
VAG96124 VAUXHALL 801 41
VAG96126 RVI 689 11
VAG96126 RVI 691 16
VAG96127 RVI 689 11
VAG96127 RVI 691 16
VAG96132 CITROËN 103 1
VAG96132 CITROËN 103 3
VAG96132 CITROËN 103 4


VAG96132 CITROËN 105 9
VAG96132 CITROËN 107 16
VAG96132 PEUGEOT 599 1
VAG96132 PEUGEOT 599 3
VAG96132 PEUGEOT 599 4
VAG96132 PEUGEOT 601 9
VAG96133 NISSAN 556 27
VAG96133 NISSAN 557 30
VAG96134 MERCEDES-BENZ (COMMERCIAL) 496 48
VAG96134 MERCEDES-BENZ (COMMERCIAL) 497 49
VAG96134 MERCEDES-BENZ (COMMERCIAL) 509 63
VAG96134 MERCEDES-BENZ (COMMERCIAL) 513 65
VAG96135 MERCEDES-BENZ (COMMERCIAL) 496 48
VAG96135 MERCEDES-BENZ (COMMERCIAL) 497 49
VAG96135 MERCEDES-BENZ (COMMERCIAL) 509 63
VAG96135 MERCEDES-BENZ (COMMERCIAL) 513 65
VAG96137 OPEL 569 18
VAG96137 OPEL 576 48
VAG96137 OPEL 581 65
VAG96137 VAUXHALL 794 15
VAG96137 VAUXHALL 802 46
VAG96137 VAUXHALL 807 64
VAG96138B MERCEDES-BENZ 409 19
VAG96138B MERCEDES-BENZ 424 60
VAG96139B MERCEDES-BENZ 423 57
VAG96139B MERCEDES-BENZ 423 58
VAG96139B MERCEDES-BENZ 437 85
VAG96139B MERCEDES-BENZ 437 86
VAG96139B MERCEDES-BENZ 441 98
VAG96139B MERCEDES-BENZ 442 101
VAG96141B MERCEDES-BENZ 431 76
VAG96142B MERCEDES-BENZ 428 67
VAG96142B MERCEDES-BENZ 431 76
VAG96142B MERCEDES-BENZ 438 87
VAG96142B MERCEDES-BENZ 438 88
VAG96142B MERCEDES-BENZ 441 99
VAG96142B MERCEDES-BENZ 441 100
VAG96143B BMW 75 2
VAG96143B BMW 76 6
VAG96143B BMW 82 25
VAG96143B BMW 83 30
VAG96144B MERCEDES-BENZ 423 57
VAG96144B MERCEDES-BENZ 423 58
VAG96144B MERCEDES-BENZ 437 84
VAG96144B MERCEDES-BENZ 437 85
VAG96144B MERCEDES-BENZ 437 86
VAG96144B MERCEDES-BENZ 438 89
VAG96144B MERCEDES-BENZ 441 98
VAG96144B MERCEDES-BENZ 442 101
VAG96145 FIAT 170 48
VAG96145 FIAT 173 54
VAG96145 FIAT 173 55
VAG96145 FIAT 177 67
VAG96145 LANCIA 325 20
VAG96145 LANCIA 325 22
VAG96145 LANCIA 326 23
VAG96145 LANCIA 327 29
VAG96146 ALFA ROMEO 7 13
VAG96146 ALFA ROMEO 8 14
VAG96146 ALFA ROMEO 8 15
VAG96146 FIAT 170 47
VAG96146 FIAT 170 48
VAG96146 FIAT 173 54
VAG96146 FIAT 173 55
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VAG96146 FIAT 177 67
VAG96146 FIAT 185 98
VAG96146 LANCIA 324 19
VAG96146 LANCIA 325 20
VAG96146 LANCIA 325 22
VAG96146 LANCIA 326 23
VAG96146 LANCIA 327 29
VAG96146 LANCIA 332 47
VAG96147B MERCEDES-BENZ 441 98
VAG96148B BMW 75 1
VAG96148B BMW 77 8
VAG96148B BMW 77 10
VAG96149 DAEWOO 127 13
VAG96149 DAEWOO 127 14
VAG96149 DAEWOO 127 15
VAG96149 MERCEDES-BENZ 413 30
VAG96149 MERCEDES-BENZ 417 43
VAG96149 MERCEDES-BENZ 418 47
VAG96149 MERCEDES-BENZ 419 49
VAG96149 MERCEDES-BENZ 425 63
VAG96149 MERCEDES-BENZ 428 68
VAG96149 MERCEDES-BENZ 429 69
VAG96149 MERCEDES-BENZ 430 70
VAG96149 MERCEDES-BENZ 431 74
VAG96149 MERCEDES-BENZ 432 77
VAG96149 MERCEDES-BENZ 434 80
VAG96149 MERCEDES-BENZ 436 83
VAG96149 MERCEDES-BENZ 443 105
VAG96149 SSANGYONG 763 4
VAG96149 SSANGYONG 764 5
VAG96149 SSANGYONG 764 6
VAG96151 OPEL 569 18
VAG96151 VAUXHALL 794 15
VAG96152 MERCEDES-BENZ 414 33
VAG96152 MERCEDES-BENZ 414 34
VAG96153B MERCEDES-BENZ 424 61
VAG96153B MERCEDES-BENZ 425 62
VAG96153B MERCEDES-BENZ 439 92
VAG96153B MERCEDES-BENZ 439 93
VAG96153B MERCEDES-BENZ (COMMERCIAL) 461 10
VAG96154B MERCEDES-BENZ 424 61
VAG96154B MERCEDES-BENZ 425 62
VAG96154B MERCEDES-BENZ 439 92
VAG96154B MERCEDES-BENZ 439 93
VAG96154B MERCEDES-BENZ (COMMERCIAL) 461 10
VAG96157B AUDI 42 67
VAG96157B AUDI 43 71
VAG96157B AUDI 43 72
VAG96157B AUDI 43 73
VAG96157B AUDI 48 90
VAG96157B AUDI 51 97
VAG96157B AUDI 56 115
VAG96157B MERCEDES-BENZ 431 73
VAG96157B SEAT 744 62
VAG96157B VOLKSWAGEN 855 141
VAG96157B VOLKSWAGEN 858 153
VAG96157B VOLKSWAGEN 859 158
VAG96157B VOLKSWAGEN 860 161
VAG96158 RENAULT 663 44
VAG96158 VOLVO CAR 872 8
VAG96158 VOLVO CAR 873 11
VAG96158 VOLVO CAR 873 12
VAG96158 VOLVO CAR 874 14
VAG96158 VOLVO CAR 874 16


VAG96158 VOLVO CAR 876 21
VAG96158 VOLVO CAR 876 25
VAG96158 VOLVO CAR 877 26
VAG96158 VOLVO CAR 877 27
VAG96158 VOLVO CAR 878 29
VAG96158 VOLVO CAR 878 30
VAG96158 VOLVO CAR 879 31
VAG96158 VOLVO CAR 880 34
VAG96158 VOLVO CAR 880 35
VAG96158 VOLVO CAR 881 38
VAG96159 FORD 226 39
VAG96159 FORD 232 56
VAG96160B CITROËN 111 29
VAG96160B CITROËN 112 33
VAG96160B FIAT 177 66
VAG96160B LADA 317 14
VAG96160B LADA 317 15
VAG96160B LEYLAND 345 2
VAG96160B PEUGEOT 609 37
VAG96160B PEUGEOT 609 38
VAG96160B SUZUKI 771 13
VAG96160B TALBOT 773 1
VAG96161B SEAT 730 9
VAG96161B SEAT 731 14
VAG96161B SEAT 734 26
VAG96161B VOLKSWAGEN 820 8
VAG96161B VOLKSWAGEN 820 10
VAG96161B VOLKSWAGEN 823 24
VAG96161B VOLKSWAGEN 830 54
VAG96162B MERCEDES-BENZ 409 19
VAG96162B MERCEDES-BENZ 423 59
VAG96162B MERCEDES-BENZ 424 60
VAG96163B RENAULT 658 31
VAG96163B RENAULT 663 43
VAG96166B CITROËN 110 26
VAG96166B CITROËN 111 28
VAG96166B CITROËN 115 45
VAG96166B CITROËN 116 46
VAG96166B PEUGEOT 607 33
VAG96166B PEUGEOT 608 36
VAG96166B PEUGEOT 614 54
VAG96166B PEUGEOT 614 55
VAG96166B PEUGEOT 614 57
VAG96167 BMW 76 7
VAG96168B PORSCHE 623 4
VAG96168B PORSCHE 623 5
VAG96168B PORSCHE 623 6
VAG96168B PORSCHE 624 7
VAG96168B PORSCHE 624 8
VAG96169B MERCEDES-BENZ 438 87
VAG96169B MERCEDES-BENZ 438 88
VAG96169B MERCEDES-BENZ 441 99
VAG96169B MERCEDES-BENZ 441 100
VAG96170B MERCEDES-BENZ 423 59
VAG96171 ALFA ROMEO 14 42
VAG96171 FIAT 177 68
VAG96171 FIAT 177 69
VAG96171 FIAT 178 70
VAG96171 FIAT 178 71
VAG96171 FIAT 178 72
VAG96171 FIAT 178 73
VAG96171 FIAT 179 75
VAG96171 FIAT 179 76
VAG96171 FIAT 179 77


VAG96171 FIAT 180 78
VAG96171 LANCIA 328 30
VAG96171 LANCIA 328 31
VAG96171 LANCIA 328 32
VAG96171 LANCIA 329 34
VAG96171 LANCIA 329 35
VAG96171 LANCIA 330 36
VAG96172B DACIA 122 5
VAG96172B DACIA 122 7
VAG96172B RENAULT 645 9
VAG96172B RENAULT 646 10
VAG96172B RENAULT 650 18
VAG96172B RENAULT 652 21
VAG96173 VOLVO COMMERCIAL 897 22
VAG96173 VOLVO COMMERCIAL 898 23
VAG96176B BMW 78 12
VAG96176B BMW 88 46
VAG96176B BMW 89 47
VAG96176B BMW 89 48
VAG96176B BMW 89 50
VAG96176B BMW 89 51
VAG96176B BMW 90 52
VAG96176B BMW 91 56
VAG96177B PORSCHE 624 7
VAG96177B PORSCHE 624 8
VAG96177B PORSCHE 625 15
VAG96177B PORSCHE 625 16
VAG96177B PORSCHE 626 17
VAG96178 DAEWOO 127 13
VAG96178 DAEWOO 127 14
VAG96178 DAEWOO 127 15
VAG96178 MERCEDES-BENZ 409 20
VAG96178 MERCEDES-BENZ 410 21
VAG96178 MERCEDES-BENZ 410 23
VAG96178 MERCEDES-BENZ 413 30
VAG96178 MERCEDES-BENZ 428 67
VAG96178 MERCEDES-BENZ 428 68
VAG96178 MERCEDES-BENZ 429 69
VAG96178 MERCEDES-BENZ 430 70
VAG96178 MERCEDES-BENZ 431 74
VAG96178 MERCEDES-BENZ 432 77
VAG96178 MERCEDES-BENZ 434 80
VAG96178 MERCEDES-BENZ 436 83
VAG96178 MERCEDES-BENZ 438 87
VAG96178 MERCEDES-BENZ 438 88
VAG96178 MERCEDES-BENZ 441 99
VAG96178 MERCEDES-BENZ 441 100
VAG96178 SSANGYONG 763 4
VAG96178 SSANGYONG 764 5
VAG96178 SSANGYONG 764 6
VAG96180 VOLVO COMMERCIAL 897 22
VAG96180 VOLVO COMMERCIAL 898 23
VAG96181B FIAT 180 79
VAG96181B FIAT 180 80
VAG96181B LANCIA 329 33
VAG96181B LANCIA 330 37
VAG96182B DACIA 122 5
VAG96182B DACIA 122 7
VAG96182B RENAULT 645 9
VAG96182B RENAULT 646 10
VAG96182B RENAULT 650 18
VAG96182B RENAULT 652 21
VAG96183B PORSCHE 624 9
VAG96183B PORSCHE 624 10
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VAG96183B PORSCHE 624 11
VAG96183B PORSCHE 625 12
VAG96184 ALFA ROMEO 17 52
VAG96185 VOLVO COMMERCIAL 891 8
VAG96185 VOLVO COMMERCIAL 892 12
VAG96187 ALFA ROMEO 16 51
VAG96187 ALFA ROMEO 17 53
VAG96187 ALFA ROMEO 17 54
VAG96187 ALFA ROMEO 17 55
VAG96187 ALFA ROMEO 17 56
VAG96187 CHRYSLER 99 3
VAG96187 CHRYSLER 99 4
VAG96187 CHRYSLER 99 5
VAG96187 OPEL 582 70
VAG96187 VAUXHALL 808 72
VAG96188B ALFA ROMEO 16 49
VAG96189B BMW 76 7
VAG96190 OPEL 583 73
VAG96191 NISSAN 555 20
VAG96191 NISSAN 556 27
VAG96196 BMW 78 14
VAG96196 BMW 79 16
VAG96196 BMW 79 18
VAG96196 BMW 82 26
VAG96196 BMW 86 37
VAG96196 BMW 87 41
VAG96199 FIAT 178 74
VAG96199 FIAT 180 79
VAG96199 FIAT 180 80
VAG96199 LANCIA 329 33
VAG96199 LANCIA 330 37
VAG96202 IVECO 296 36
VAG96203 ALFA ROMEO 8 17
VAG96203 ALFA ROMEO 9 19
VAG96203 ALFA ROMEO 10 22
VAG96203 ALFA ROMEO 10 23
VAG96203 ALFA ROMEO 10 24
VAG96203 ALFA ROMEO 11 26
VAG96203 ALFA ROMEO 11 28
VAG96203 FIAT 171 49
VAG96203 FIAT 171 50
VAG96203 FIAT 172 51
VAG96203 FIAT 173 56
VAG96203 FIAT 174 57
VAG96203 LANCIA 325 21
VAG96203 LANCIA 326 24
VAG96203 LANCIA 326 25
VAG96203 OPEL 575 44
VAG96203 SAAB 701 3
VAG96203 VAUXHALL 801 41
VAG96204 MERCEDES-BENZ 416 42
VAG96204 MERCEDES-BENZ 417 45
VAG96204 MERCEDES-BENZ 418 46
VAG96204 MERCEDES-BENZ 419 48
VAG96204 MERCEDES-BENZ 426 64
VAG96204 MERCEDES-BENZ 427 65
VAG96204 MERCEDES-BENZ 427 66
VAG96204 MERCEDES-BENZ (COMMERCIAL) 460 6
VAG96204 MERCEDES-BENZ (COMMERCIAL) 460 7
VAG96204 SSANGYONG 763 2
VAG96204 SSANGYONG 763 3
VAG96208 CITROËN 104 8
VAG96208 ROVER 679 4
VAG96210 ALFA ROMEO 8 17


VAG96210 ALFA ROMEO 9 19
VAG96210 ALFA ROMEO 10 22
VAG96210 ALFA ROMEO 10 23
VAG96210 ALFA ROMEO 10 24
VAG96210 ALFA ROMEO 11 28
VAG96210 FIAT 171 49
VAG96210 FIAT 171 50
VAG96210 FIAT 172 51
VAG96210 FIAT 173 56
VAG96210 FIAT 174 57
VAG96210 LANCIA 325 21
VAG96210 LANCIA 326 24
VAG96210 LANCIA 326 25
VAG96210 OPEL 575 44
VAG96210 SAAB 701 3
VAG96210 VAUXHALL 801 41
VAG96211 DEUTZ / KHD 149 25
VAG96211 DEUTZ / KHD 150 26
VAG96211 DEUTZ / KHD 150 27
VAG96211 DEUTZ / KHD 150 28
VAG96211 DEUTZ / KHD 151 29
VAG96211 DEUTZ / KHD 151 30
VAG96211 DEUTZ / KHD 152 31
VAG96211 IVECO 298 40
VAG96211 IVECO 299 43
VAG96211 IVECO 301 47
VAG96211 IVECO 301 48
VAG96211 IVECO 302 49
VAG96214 MERCEDES-BENZ 416 42
VAG96214 MERCEDES-BENZ 417 45
VAG96214 MERCEDES-BENZ 418 46
VAG96214 MERCEDES-BENZ 419 48
VAG96214 MERCEDES-BENZ 426 64
VAG96214 MERCEDES-BENZ 427 65
VAG96214 MERCEDES-BENZ 427 66
VAG96214 MERCEDES-BENZ (COMMERCIAL) 460 6
VAG96214 MERCEDES-BENZ (COMMERCIAL) 460 7
VAG96214 SSANGYONG 763 2
VAG96214 SSANGYONG 763 3
VAG96215B CITROËN 114 40
VAG96215B CITROËN 116 49
VAG96215B FIAT 181 84
VAG96215B LANCIA 331 41
VAG96215B PEUGEOT 612 47
VAG96215B PEUGEOT 614 58
VAG96216B ALFA ROMEO 6 9
VAG96216B ALFA ROMEO 7 10
VAG96216B ALFA ROMEO 14 41
VAG96218 ALFA ROMEO 16 49
VAG96220 KIA 311 1
VAG96220 MAZDA 394 9
VAG96221 ACURA 1 1
VAG96221 ACURA 1 2
VAG96221 HONDA 263 1
VAG96221 HONDA 263 2
VAG96221 HONDA 263 3
VAG96221 HONDA 263 6
VAG96221 HONDA 264 7
VAG96221 HONDA 264 8
VAG96221 HONDA 264 9
VAG96221 HONDA 265 11
VAG96221 HONDA 265 12
VAG96221 HONDA 265 13
VAG96221 HONDA 266 19


VAG96221 HONDA 266 20
VAG96221 HONDA 267 21
VAG96221 HONDA 267 22
VAG96221 HONDA 267 23
VAG96221 HONDA 267 24
VAG96221 HONDA 267 25
VAG96221 HONDA 268 26
VAG96221 HONDA 268 27
VAG96221 ROVER 680 7
VAG96221 ROVER 680 9
VAG96221 ROVER 683 24
VAG96224B MERCEDES-BENZ 440 96
VAG96226B MITSUBISHI 524 7
VAG96226B OPEL 573 37
VAG96226B RENAULT 650 16
VAG96226B RENAULT 653 22
VAG96226B RENAULT 654 23
VAG96226B RENAULT 654 24
VAG96226B RENAULT 654 25
VAG96226B RENAULT 655 26
VAG96226B RENAULT 655 27
VAG96226B RENAULT 656 28
VAG96226B VAUXHALL 799 34
VAG96226B VOLVO CAR 872 6
VAG96227B MERCEDES-BENZ 440 96
VAG96228B PORSCHE 623 2
VAG96228B SEAT 729 1
VAG96228B VOLKSWAGEN 867 187
VAG96228B VOLKSWAGEN 867 188
VAG96228B VOLKSWAGEN 868 189
VAG96228B VOLKSWAGEN 868 190
VAG96229 ALFA ROMEO 7 12
VAG96229 FIAT 173 54
VAG96229 FIAT 173 55
VAG96229 LANCIA 324 19
VAG96229 LANCIA 325 22
VAG96229 LANCIA 326 23
VAG96230 ALFA ROMEO 7 12
VAG96230 ALFA ROMEO 7 13
VAG96230 ALFA ROMEO 8 14
VAG96230 ALFA ROMEO 8 15
VAG96230 ALFA ROMEO 12 29
VAG96230 FIAT 170 48
VAG96230 FIAT 173 54
VAG96230 FIAT 173 55
VAG96230 FIAT 177 67
VAG96230 LANCIA 325 20
VAG96230 LANCIA 325 22
VAG96230 LANCIA 326 23
VAG96230 LANCIA 327 29
VAG96233B MERCEDES-BENZ 423 57
VAG96233B MERCEDES-BENZ 423 58
VAG96233B MERCEDES-BENZ 437 85
VAG96235B BMW 78 13
VAG96235B BMW 78 14
VAG96235B BMW 79 16
VAG96235B BMW 86 37
VAG96237B AUDI 28 19
VAG96237B AUDI 29 20
VAG96237B AUDI 39 59
VAG96237B AUDI 40 60
VAG96237B AUDI 40 61
VAG96237B AUDI 41 63
VAG96237B SEAT 743 58
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VAG96237B SKODA 757 29
VAG96237B SKODA 758 31
VAG96237B SKODA 758 32
VAG96237B VOLKSWAGEN 834 70
VAG96237B VOLKSWAGEN 834 71
VAG96237B VOLKSWAGEN 835 73
VAG96237B VOLKSWAGEN 851 132
VAG96237B VOLKSWAGEN 852 133
VAG96237B VOLKSWAGEN 853 135
VAG96237B VOLKSWAGEN 854 136
VAG96238B RENAULT 642 4
VAG96241 MERCEDES-BENZ 415 35
VAG96241 MERCEDES-BENZ 420 50
VAG96241 MERCEDES-BENZ 421 51
VAG96241 MERCEDES-BENZ 422 52
VAG96241 MERCEDES-BENZ 422 53
VAG96241 MERCEDES-BENZ 422 54
VAG96241 MERCEDES-BENZ 422 55
VAG96241 MERCEDES-BENZ 423 56
VAG96241 MERCEDES-BENZ (COMMERCIAL) 459 5
VAG96247 DAF 134 14
VAG96247 DAF 135 15
VAG96260B ALFA ROMEO 12 30
VAG96260B ALFA ROMEO 12 31
VAG96260B ALFA ROMEO 14 39
VAG96260B ALFA ROMEO 14 40
VAG96260B ALFA ROMEO 15 43
VAG96261 ALFA ROMEO 5 4
VAG96261 ALFA ROMEO 6 6
VAG96261 ALFA ROMEO 6 8
VAG96261 ALFA ROMEO 13 32
VAG96261 ALFA ROMEO 13 34
VAG96261 ALFA ROMEO 13 36
VAG96261 ALFA ROMEO 14 37
VAG96261 ALFA ROMEO 14 38
VAG96261 ALFA ROMEO 15 47
VAG96261 ALFA ROMEO 16 48
VAG96263 ALFA ROMEO 7 11
VAG96265B AUDI 28 19
VAG96265B AUDI 29 20
VAG96265B VOLKSWAGEN 834 70
VAG96265B VOLKSWAGEN 834 71
VAG96265B VOLKSWAGEN 835 73
VAG96266B BMW 80 20
VAG96266B BMW 80 21
VAG96266B BMW 83 29
VAG96266B BMW 84 32
VAG96266B BMW 85 34
VAG96266B BMW 85 35
VAG96266B ROVER 682 18
VAG96268 ALFA ROMEO 12 30
VAG96268 ALFA ROMEO 12 31
VAG96268 ALFA ROMEO 14 39
VAG96268 ALFA ROMEO 14 40
VAG96268 ALFA ROMEO 15 43
VAG96271B CITROËN 107 15
VAG96271B CITROËN 117 53
VAG96271B CITROËN 117 54
VAG96271B LANCIA 333 50
VAG96271B PEUGEOT 604 21
VAG96271B PEUGEOT 615 62
VAG96271B PEUGEOT 615 63
VAG96272 FIAT 163 18
VAG96272 FIAT 164 20


VAG96272 FIAT 165 21
VAG96272 FIAT 165 22
VAG96272 LANCIA 322 7
VAG96272 LANCIA 322 9
VAG96272 LANCIA 323 12
VAG96273 FIAT 164 19
VAG96273 LANCIA 322 8
VAG96274 FIAT 192 124
VAG96274 IVECO 295 32
VAG96275 FIAT 192 124
VAG96275 IVECO 295 32
VAG96276 FIAT 192 125
VAG96276 FIAT 192 126
VAG96277 FORD 213 4
VAG96277 FORD 217 17
VAG96277 FORD 218 18
VAG96277 FORD 218 19
VAG96279 HYUNDAI 273 13
VAG96279 KIA 312 10
VAG96279 MITSUBISHI 526 15
VAG96280 HYUNDAI 273 13
VAG96280 KIA 312 10
VAG96280 MITSUBISHI 526 15
VAG96281 KIA 311 1
VAG96281 MAZDA 394 9
VAG96286 MAZDA 395 15
VAG96287 MERCEDES-BENZ 409 20
VAG96287 MERCEDES-BENZ 410 21
VAG96287 MERCEDES-BENZ 410 23
VAG96287 MERCEDES-BENZ 417 43
VAG96287 MERCEDES-BENZ 418 47
VAG96287 MERCEDES-BENZ 419 49
VAG96287 MERCEDES-BENZ 425 63
VAG96291 CHEVROLET 96 9
VAG96291 HONDA 265 14
VAG96291 OPEL 572 32
VAG96291 VAUXHALL 798 30
VAG96292B DACIA 122 6
VAG96292B NISSAN 551 3
VAG96292B NISSAN 554 19
VAG96292B NISSAN 555 24
VAG96292B RENAULT 641 3
VAG96292B RENAULT 649 15
VAG96292B RENAULT 650 17
VAG96292B RENAULT 651 19
VAG96292B RENAULT 651 20
VAG96292B RENAULT 659 33
VAG96292B RENAULT 662 42
VAG96292B VAUXHALL 802 45
VAG96294B MITSUBISHI 524 8
VAG96294B NISSAN 555 22
VAG96294B OPEL 574 38
VAG96294B RENAULT 656 29
VAG96294B VAUXHALL 799 35
VAG96294B VOLVO CAR 872 7
VAG96299 VOLVO CAR 873 13
VAG96299 VOLVO CAR 879 33
VAG96308 VOLVO COMMERCIAL 897 20
VAG96308 VOLVO COMMERCIAL 897 21
VAG96314 SCANIA 721 14
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VS6049 VOLVO COMMERCIAL 890 5
VS6049 VOLVO COMMERCIAL 890 6
VS6049 VOLVO COMMERCIAL 891 9
VS6049 VOLVO COMMERCIAL 891 10
VS6049 VOLVO COMMERCIAL 892 11
VS6064 FORD TRACTOR 250 24
VS6070 PERKINS 591 24
VS6070 PERKINS 592 27
VS6070 PERKINS 592 28
VS6070 PERKINS 592 29
VS6070 PERKINS 592 30
VS6070 PERKINS 592 31
VS6070 PERKINS 593 32
VS6070 PERKINS 593 33
VS6070 RVI 688 8
VS6072 LEYLAND 348 18
VS6072 LEYLAND 348 19
VS6072 PERKINS 589 18
VS6072 PERKINS 590 19
VS6072 PERKINS 590 20
VS6072 PERKINS 590 21
VS6072 PERKINS 590 22
VS6072 PERKINS 591 23
VS6072 PERKINS 591 26
VS6072 PERKINS 593 34
VS6072 VOLVO COMMERCIAL 890 4
VS6092 GARDNER 259 1
VS6092 GARDNER 259 2
VS6092 GARDNER 259 3
VS6092 GARDNER 259 4
VS6093 GARDNER 259 1
VS6093 GARDNER 259 2
VS6093 GARDNER 259 3
VS6093 GARDNER 259 4
VS6103 SCANIA 718 7
VS6103 SCANIA 719 9
VS6103 SCANIA 721 15
VS6103 SCANIA 722 16
VS6104 SCANIA 717 6
VS6104 SCANIA 718 7
VS6104 SCANIA 718 8
VS6104 SCANIA 719 9
VS6104 SCANIA 719 10
VS6104 SCANIA 719 11
VS6104 SCANIA 720 12
VS6104 SCANIA 720 13
VS6104 SCANIA 721 15
VS6104 SCANIA 722 16
VS6104 SCANIA 723 17
VS6107 VOLVO COMMERCIAL 893 15
VS6107 VOLVO COMMERCIAL 894 16
VS6107 VOLVO COMMERCIAL 895 17
VS6108 VOLVO COMMERCIAL 893 15
VS6108 VOLVO COMMERCIAL 894 16
VS6108 VOLVO COMMERCIAL 895 17
VS6111 VOLVO COMMERCIAL 894 16
VS6111 VOLVO COMMERCIAL 895 17
VS6115 VOLVO COMMERCIAL 891 9
VS6116 VOLVO COMMERCIAL 891 9
VS6181 BEDFORD 70 12
VS6181 BEDFORD 71 13
VS6181 BEDFORD 71 14
VS6181 BEDFORD 71 15
VS6181 BEDFORD 72 16


VS6280 LEYLAND 349 23
VS6280 LEYLAND 349 25
VS6286 LEYLAND 348 19
VS6286 PERKINS 591 23
VS6286 PERKINS 591 24
VS6286 PERKINS 592 28
VS6328 MERCEDES-BENZ (COMMERCIAL) 492 42
VS6332 VOLVO COMMERCIAL 889 2
VS6333 VOLVO COMMERCIAL 889 2
VS6334 VOLVO COMMERCIAL 890 6
VS6334 VOLVO COMMERCIAL 891 10
VS6334 VOLVO COMMERCIAL 892 11
VS6335 VOLVO COMMERCIAL 894 16
VS6335 VOLVO COMMERCIAL 895 17
VS6336 VOLVO COMMERCIAL 896 18
VS6336 VOLVO COMMERCIAL 896 19
VS6337 VOLVO COMMERCIAL 896 18
VS6337 VOLVO COMMERCIAL 896 19
VS6342 SCANIA 715 2
VS6342 SCANIA 716 3
VS6342 SCANIA 716 4
VS6343 SCANIA 715 2
VS6343 SCANIA 716 3
VS6343 SCANIA 716 4
VS6344 SCANIA 717 6
VS6344 SCANIA 718 7
VS6344 SCANIA 718 8
VS6344 SCANIA 719 9
VS6344 SCANIA 719 10
VS6344 SCANIA 719 11
VS6344 SCANIA 720 12
VS6344 SCANIA 720 13
VS6344 SCANIA 721 15
VS6344 SCANIA 722 16
VS6344 SCANIA 723 17
VS6345 SCANIA 718 7
VS6345 SCANIA 718 8
VS6345 SCANIA 719 10
VS6345 SCANIA 720 12
VS6345 SCANIA 720 13
VS6345 SCANIA 721 15
VS6345 SCANIA 722 16
VS6345 SCANIA 723 17
VS6353 PERKINS 592 29
VS6353 PERKINS 592 30
VS6353 PERKINS 592 31
VS6353 PERKINS 593 32
VS6353 PERKINS 593 33
VS6353 RVI 688 8

943



NUMERICAL PARTS LIST Nummerische Teilenummernliste • Elenco riferimenti
Liste des références produits


HL196 MERCEDES-BENZ 414 33
HL196 MERCEDES-BENZ 414 34
HL196 MERCEDES-BENZ 416 39
HL196 MERCEDES-BENZ 439 91
HL197 MERCEDES-BENZ 437 84
HL197 MERCEDES-BENZ 438 89
HL5002 FORD 227 43
HL5002 SKODA 752 6
HL5002 SMART 761 1
HL5002 VOLKSWAGEN 824 28
HR280 BMW 75 3
HR280 BMW 76 4
HR280 BMW 76 5
HR280 BMW 77 8
HR280 BMW 77 10
HR280 BMW 82 26
HR280 BMW 82 27
HR280 BMW 83 28
HR280 BMW 83 31
HR280 BMW 84 33
HR280 OPEL 574 39
HR280 OPEL 581 67
HR280 SEAT 731 16
HR280 SEAT 732 18
HR280 SKODA 752 7
HR280 VAUXHALL 797 26
HR280 VAUXHALL 800 36
HR280 VAUXHALL 808 69
HR280 VOLKSWAGEN 824 29
HR291 OPEL 565 2
HR291 OPEL 569 21
HR291 OPEL 570 22
HR291 OPEL 570 23
HR291 VAUXHALL 791 2
HR291 VAUXHALL 793 9
HR291 VAUXHALL 795 18
HR291 VAUXHALL 795 19
HR299 JAGUAR 307 4
HR299 JAGUAR 307 5
HR299 JAGUAR 308 6
HR299 JAGUAR 308 7
HR300 CITROËN 109 23
HR300 PEUGEOT 599 1
HR300 PEUGEOT 610 40
HR300 RENAULT 671 57
HR339 AUSTIN 62 5
HR339 AUSTIN 65 19
HR340 DAF 131 2
HR342 DAEWOO 125 2
HR342 DAEWOO 125 4
HR342 DAEWOO 125 5
HR342 DAEWOO 126 8
HR342 DAEWOO 126 10
HR342 LADA 317 16
HR342 OPEL 565 3
HR342 OPEL 565 4
HR342 OPEL 567 11
HR342 OPEL 568 15
HR342 OPEL 568 16
HR342 OPEL 569 19
HR342 OPEL 569 20
HR342 OPEL 570 24
HR342 OPEL 571 27
HR342 OPEL 573 35


HR342 OPEL 573 36
HR342 OPEL 577 52
HR342 OPEL 578 53
HR342 OPEL 578 55
HR342 OPEL 579 56
HR342 OPEL 579 57
HR342 OPEL 579 58
HR342 OPEL 580 60
HR342 OPEL 583 75
HR342 VAUXHALL 791 3
HR342 VAUXHALL 793 9
HR342 VAUXHALL 794 12
HR342 VAUXHALL 794 13
HR342 VAUXHALL 795 16
HR342 VAUXHALL 795 17
HR342 VAUXHALL 796 21
HR342 VAUXHALL 797 25
HR342 VAUXHALL 803 51
HR342 VAUXHALL 804 52
HR342 VAUXHALL 804 53
HR342 VAUXHALL 804 54
HR342 VAUXHALL 805 55
HR342 VAUXHALL 805 56
HR342 VAUXHALL 805 57
HR342 VAUXHALL 805 58
HR342 VAUXHALL 809 76
HR343 OPEL 573 33
HR343 OPEL 573 34
HR343 OPEL 576 46
HR343 OPEL 576 47
HR343 OPEL 578 54
HR343 OPEL 581 65
HR343 VAUXHALL 799 32
HR343 VAUXHALL 799 33
HR343 VAUXHALL 802 43
HR343 VAUXHALL 802 44
HR343 VAUXHALL 803 50
HR343 VAUXHALL 807 64
HR363 ALFA ROMEO 6 7
HR363 ALFA ROMEO 6 8
HR363 ALFA ROMEO 8 17
HR363 ALFA ROMEO 9 19
HR363 ALFA ROMEO 10 22
HR363 ALFA ROMEO 10 24
HR363 ALFA ROMEO 11 26
HR363 ALFA ROMEO 11 28
HR363 ALFA ROMEO 12 30
HR363 ALFA ROMEO 12 31
HR363 ALFA ROMEO 13 32
HR363 ALFA ROMEO 14 38
HR363 ALFA ROMEO 14 39
HR363 ALFA ROMEO 14 40
HR363 ALFA ROMEO 14 42
HR363 ALFA ROMEO 15 43
HR363 ALFA ROMEO 15 47
HR363 ALFA ROMEO 16 48
HR363 CITROËN 117 52
HR363 FIAT 169 42
HR363 FIAT 169 43
HR363 FIAT 169 44
HR363 FIAT 171 49
HR363 FIAT 171 50
HR363 FIAT 172 51
HR363 FIAT 173 56


HR363 FIAT 174 57
HR363 FIAT 175 61
HR363 FIAT 176 63
HR363 FIAT 177 68
HR363 FIAT 177 69
HR363 FIAT 178 71
HR363 FIAT 178 73
HR363 FIAT 179 75
HR363 FIAT 179 76
HR363 FIAT 180 78
HR363 FIAT 184 97
HR363 FIAT 185 99
HR363 FIAT 185 100
HR363 FIAT 185 101
HR363 LANCIA 325 21
HR363 LANCIA 326 24
HR363 LANCIA 326 25
HR363 LANCIA 327 26
HR363 LANCIA 327 28
HR363 LANCIA 328 31
HR363 LANCIA 328 32
HR363 LANCIA 329 35
HR363 LANCIA 332 48
HR363 LANCIA 333 49
HR363 OPEL 575 44
HR363 PEUGEOT 615 61
HR363 VAUXHALL 801 41
HR569 AUDI 25 1
HR569 AUDI 25 2
HR569 AUDI 25 3
HR569 AUDI 25 4
HR569 AUDI 26 10
HR569 AUDI 27 11
HR569 AUDI 27 12
HR569 AUDI 27 13
HR569 AUDI 29 24
HR569 AUDI 30 25
HR569 AUDI 30 28
HR569 AUDI 30 29
HR569 AUDI 31 30
HR569 AUDI 31 31
HR569 AUDI 31 32
HR569 AUDI 34 42
HR569 AUDI 34 43
HR569 AUDI 35 47
HR569 AUDI 35 49
HR569 AUDI 36 50
HR569 AUDI 38 55
HR569 AUDI 38 56
HR569 AUDI 39 57
HR569 AUDI 39 58
HR569 AUDI 47 88
HR569 AUDI 48 89
HR569 BMW 78 12
HR569 BMW 88 46
HR569 BMW 89 47
HR569 BMW 89 48
HR569 CITROËN 107 17
HR569 CITROËN 108 18
HR569 CITROËN 108 19
HR569 CITROËN 108 21
HR569 CITROËN 109 22
HR569 CITROËN 109 23
HR569 CITROËN 109 24
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HR569 CITROËN 110 25
HR569 CITROËN 110 27
HR569 CITROËN 111 29
HR569 CITROËN 111 30
HR569 CITROËN 112 31
HR569 CITROËN 112 32
HR569 CITROËN 112 33
HR569 CITROËN 112 34
HR569 CITROËN 115 43
HR569 CITROËN 115 44
HR569 CITROËN 116 48
HR569 CITROËN 118 55
HR569 CITROËN 118 56
HR569 CITROËN 118 57
HR569 FIAT 168 38
HR569 FIAT 169 41
HR569 FIAT 169 44
HR569 FIAT 174 59
HR569 FIAT 176 62
HR569 FIAT 176 65
HR569 FIAT 177 66
HR569 FIAT 179 76
HR569 FIAT 180 78
HR569 FIAT 182 87
HR569 FIAT 184 96
HR569 FIAT 185 101
HR569 FIAT 186 103
HR569 FORD 222 27
HR569 FORD 222 28
HR569 HONDA 266 15
HR569 JEEP 309 1
HR569 JEEP 309 2
HR569 JEEP 309 3
HR569 LADA 315 3
HR569 LADA 315 5
HR569 LADA 315 6
HR569 LADA 317 14
HR569 LADA 317 15
HR569 LANCIA 331 43
HR569 MITSUBISHI 524 7
HR569 OPEL 573 37
HR569 PEUGEOT 602 13
HR569 PEUGEOT 602 14
HR569 PEUGEOT 604 22
HR569 PEUGEOT 604 23
HR569 PEUGEOT 605 24
HR569 PEUGEOT 605 26
HR569 PEUGEOT 606 27
HR569 PEUGEOT 606 28
HR569 PEUGEOT 606 29
HR569 PEUGEOT 607 30
HR569 PEUGEOT 607 31
HR569 PEUGEOT 607 32
HR569 PEUGEOT 608 34
HR569 PEUGEOT 608 35
HR569 PEUGEOT 609 37
HR569 PEUGEOT 609 38
HR569 PEUGEOT 610 39
HR569 PEUGEOT 610 40
HR569 PEUGEOT 610 41
HR569 PEUGEOT 613 51
HR569 PEUGEOT 613 52
HR569 PEUGEOT 613 53
HR569 PEUGEOT 616 65


HR569 PEUGEOT 616 66
HR569 PEUGEOT 616 67
HR569 PEUGEOT 617 70
HR569 PEUGEOT 617 71
HR569 RENAULT 650 16
HR569 RENAULT 653 22
HR569 RENAULT 654 23
HR569 RENAULT 654 24
HR569 RENAULT 654 25
HR569 RENAULT 655 26
HR569 RENAULT 655 27
HR569 RENAULT 656 28
HR569 RENAULT 657 30
HR569 RENAULT 659 32
HR569 RENAULT 659 34
HR569 RENAULT 660 36
HR569 RENAULT 660 37
HR569 RENAULT 661 38
HR569 RENAULT 661 39
HR569 RENAULT 661 40
HR569 RENAULT 662 41
HR569 RENAULT 665 46
HR569 RENAULT 666 47
HR569 RENAULT 668 52
HR569 RENAULT 670 55
HR569 RENAULT 671 57
HR569 RENAULT 671 59
HR569 ROVER 681 13
HR569 SEAT 730 11
HR569 SEAT 731 12
HR569 SEAT 731 13
HR569 SEAT 731 15
HR569 SEAT 734 26
HR569 SEAT 736 34
HR569 SEAT 736 35
HR569 SEAT 736 36
HR569 SEAT 737 37
HR569 SEAT 737 38
HR569 SEAT 739 45
HR569 SEAT 739 46
HR569 SEAT 741 52
HR569 SEAT 741 53
HR569 SEAT 741 54
HR569 SEAT 745 68
HR569 SEAT 746 71
HR569 SKODA 751 2
HR569 SKODA 751 3
HR569 SKODA 754 15
HR569 SUZUKI 771 12
HR569 SUZUKI 771 13
HR569 TALBOT 773 1
HR569 VAUXHALL 799 34
HR569 VOLKSWAGEN 819 4
HR569 VOLKSWAGEN 819 5
HR569 VOLKSWAGEN 820 6
HR569 VOLKSWAGEN 820 7
HR569 VOLKSWAGEN 820 8
HR569 VOLKSWAGEN 820 9
HR569 VOLKSWAGEN 821 11
HR569 VOLKSWAGEN 821 12
HR569 VOLKSWAGEN 821 13
HR569 VOLKSWAGEN 821 14
HR569 VOLKSWAGEN 822 15
HR569 VOLKSWAGEN 822 17


HR569 VOLKSWAGEN 822 18
HR569 VOLKSWAGEN 822 19
HR569 VOLKSWAGEN 823 20
HR569 VOLKSWAGEN 823 21
HR569 VOLKSWAGEN 823 24
HR569 VOLKSWAGEN 827 40
HR569 VOLKSWAGEN 828 42
HR569 VOLKSWAGEN 828 44
HR569 VOLKSWAGEN 828 45
HR569 VOLKSWAGEN 829 46
HR569 VOLKSWAGEN 829 47
HR569 VOLKSWAGEN 829 48
HR569 VOLKSWAGEN 829 49
HR569 VOLKSWAGEN 830 50
HR569 VOLKSWAGEN 830 54
HR569 VOLKSWAGEN 835 75
HR569 VOLKSWAGEN 836 79
HR569 VOLKSWAGEN 836 80
HR569 VOLKSWAGEN 836 81
HR569 VOLKSWAGEN 836 82
HR569 VOLKSWAGEN 837 83
HR569 VOLKSWAGEN 837 84
HR569 VOLKSWAGEN 837 85
HR569 VOLKSWAGEN 837 86
HR569 VOLKSWAGEN 838 87
HR569 VOLKSWAGEN 838 88
HR569 VOLKSWAGEN 839 89
HR569 VOLKSWAGEN 843 104
HR569 VOLKSWAGEN 844 106
HR569 VOLKSWAGEN 845 110
HR569 VOLKSWAGEN 845 111
HR569 VOLKSWAGEN 846 113
HR569 VOLKSWAGEN 846 114
HR569 VOLKSWAGEN 846 115
HR569 VOLKSWAGEN 847 116
HR569 VOLKSWAGEN 847 117
HR569 VOLKSWAGEN 849 122
HR569 VOLKSWAGEN 849 123
HR569 VOLKSWAGEN 849 124
HR569 VOLKSWAGEN 850 125
HR569 VOLKSWAGEN 850 126
HR569 VOLKSWAGEN 850 127
HR569 VOLKSWAGEN 851 130
HR569 VOLKSWAGEN 851 131
HR569 VOLKSWAGEN 859 160
HR569 VOLKSWAGEN 860 163
HR569 VOLKSWAGEN 860 164
HR569 VOLVO CAR 872 6
HR569 VOLVO CAR 872 9
HR569 VOLVO CAR 873 10
HR569 ZASTAVA 899 1
HR596 ALFA ROMEO 11 28
HR596 FIAT 166 28
HR596 FIAT 166 30
HR596 FIAT 167 31
HR596 FIAT 167 35
HR596 FIAT 168 39
HR596 FIAT 169 44
HR596 FIAT 175 60
HR596 FIAT 175 61
HR596 FIAT 176 63
HR596 FIAT 178 70
HR596 FIAT 178 72
HR596 FIAT 183 94
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HR596 FIAT 184 95
HR596 LANCIA 327 28
HR599 ALFA ROMEO 7 12
HR599 ALFA ROMEO 7 13
HR599 ALFA ROMEO 8 14
HR599 ALFA ROMEO 8 15
HR599 ALFA ROMEO 12 29
HR599 ALFA ROMEO 15 44
HR599 ALFA ROMEO 16 49
HR599 AUDI 31 31
HR599 AUDI 31 32
HR599 AUDI 32 33
HR599 AUDI 32 34
HR599 AUDI 32 35
HR599 AUDI 32 36
HR599 AUDI 33 37
HR599 AUDI 34 44
HR599 AUDI 40 61
HR599 AUDI 50 96
HR599 BMW 78 13
HR599 BMW 78 14
HR599 BMW 79 16
HR599 BMW 79 18
HR599 BMW 86 38
HR599 CITROËN 103 1
HR599 CITROËN 103 3
HR599 CITROËN 103 4
HR599 CITROËN 104 8
HR599 CITROËN 105 9
HR599 CITROËN 105 10
HR599 CITROËN 106 14
HR599 CITROËN 107 16
HR599 CITROËN 115 45
HR599 CITROËN 118 58
HR599 CITROËN 119 59
HR599 DACIA 122 5
HR599 DACIA 122 7
HR599 FIAT 159 1
HR599 FIAT 159 2
HR599 FIAT 159 3
HR599 FIAT 159 4
HR599 FIAT 160 5
HR599 FIAT 160 6
HR599 FIAT 160 7
HR599 FIAT 161 10
HR599 FIAT 161 11
HR599 FIAT 162 12
HR599 FIAT 162 13
HR599 FIAT 162 14
HR599 FIAT 163 16
HR599 FIAT 163 17
HR599 FIAT 163 18
HR599 FIAT 164 19
HR599 FIAT 165 25
HR599 FIAT 170 45
HR599 FIAT 170 47
HR599 FIAT 170 48
HR599 FIAT 178 74
HR599 FIAT 180 79
HR599 FIAT 180 80
HR599 FIAT 185 98
HR599 FORD 222 28
HR599 FORD 222 29
HR599 LADA 316 11


HR599 LANCIA 321 1
HR599 LANCIA 321 2
HR599 LANCIA 321 4
HR599 LANCIA 321 5
HR599 LANCIA 322 6
HR599 LANCIA 322 8
HR599 LANCIA 323 10
HR599 LANCIA 324 19
HR599 LANCIA 325 20
HR599 LANCIA 329 33
HR599 LANCIA 330 37
HR599 LANCIA 332 47
HR599 OPEL 574 38
HR599 PEUGEOT 599 1
HR599 PEUGEOT 599 3
HR599 PEUGEOT 599 4
HR599 PEUGEOT 600 7
HR599 PEUGEOT 601 9
HR599 PEUGEOT 601 10
HR599 PEUGEOT 603 16
HR599 PEUGEOT 603 19
HR599 PEUGEOT 617 72
HR599 PEUGEOT 618 73
HR599 PEUGEOT 618 74
HR599 PORSCHE 625 13
HR599 PORSCHE 627 22
HR599 PORSCHE 627 23
HR599 RENAULT 643 5
HR599 RENAULT 645 8
HR599 RENAULT 645 9
HR599 RENAULT 646 10
HR599 RENAULT 650 18
HR599 RENAULT 652 21
HR599 RENAULT 656 29
HR599 RENAULT 663 44
HR599 RENAULT 667 48
HR599 RENAULT 667 49
HR599 RENAULT 669 53
HR599 RENAULT 669 54
HR599 RENAULT 670 56
HR599 ROVER 679 4
HR599 ROVER 681 11
HR599 SAAB 702 9
HR599 SAAB 702 10
HR599 SAAB 703 11
HR599 SAAB 703 12
HR599 SAAB 703 14
HR599 SAAB 704 15
HR599 SAAB 704 16
HR599 SEAT 729 4
HR599 SEAT 729 5
HR599 SEAT 729 6
HR599 SEAT 730 7
HR599 SEAT 730 9
HR599 SEAT 730 10
HR599 SEAT 731 14
HR599 SEAT 733 22
HR599 SEAT 733 24
HR599 SEAT 734 26
HR599 SEAT 734 27
HR599 SEAT 735 33
HR599 SEAT 737 38
HR599 SEAT 737 39
HR599 SEAT 738 40


HR599 SEAT 738 41
HR599 SEAT 738 42
HR599 SEAT 739 43
HR599 SEAT 739 44
HR599 SEAT 740 47
HR599 SEAT 740 48
HR599 SEAT 740 49
HR599 SEAT 743 59
HR599 SEAT 745 70
HR599 SEAT 746 74
HR599 SKODA 751 1
HR599 SKODA 751 4
HR599 SKODA 751 5
HR599 SKODA 753 9
HR599 SKODA 754 17
HR599 SKODA 755 18
HR599 SKODA 755 19
HR599 SKODA 755 20
HR599 SKODA 755 21
HR599 SKODA 756 22
HR599 SKODA 756 23
HR599 SKODA 757 30
HR599 SKODA 759 34
HR599 VAUXHALL 799 35
HR599 VOLKSWAGEN 819 1
HR599 VOLKSWAGEN 819 2
HR599 VOLKSWAGEN 820 10
HR599 VOLKSWAGEN 824 25
HR599 VOLKSWAGEN 825 30
HR599 VOLKSWAGEN 825 31
HR599 VOLKSWAGEN 825 32
HR599 VOLKSWAGEN 828 43
HR599 VOLKSWAGEN 831 55
HR599 VOLKSWAGEN 831 56
HR599 VOLKSWAGEN 839 89
HR599 VOLKSWAGEN 839 90
HR599 VOLKSWAGEN 840 91
HR599 VOLKSWAGEN 840 92
HR599 VOLKSWAGEN 840 93
HR599 VOLKSWAGEN 841 94
HR599 VOLKSWAGEN 841 95
HR599 VOLKSWAGEN 842 96
HR599 VOLKSWAGEN 842 97
HR599 VOLKSWAGEN 842 98
HR599 VOLKSWAGEN 842 99
HR599 VOLKSWAGEN 843 100
HR599 VOLKSWAGEN 843 103
HR599 VOLKSWAGEN 844 105
HR599 VOLKSWAGEN 845 108
HR599 VOLKSWAGEN 847 117
HR599 VOLKSWAGEN 849 120
HR599 VOLKSWAGEN 852 133
HR599 VOLKSWAGEN 860 163
HR599 VOLKSWAGEN 861 165
HR599 VOLKSWAGEN 861 166
HR599 VOLKSWAGEN 863 170
HR599 VOLVO CAR 872 7
HR599 VOLVO CAR 882 44
HR599 VOLVO CAR 885 52
HR602 ALFA ROMEO 5 4
HR602 ALFA ROMEO 6 5
HR602 ALFA ROMEO 6 6
HR602 ALFA ROMEO 18 57
HR602 ALFA ROMEO 18 58
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HR602 ALFA ROMEO 18 59
HR602 BMW 75 3
HR602 BMW 86 37
HR602 BMW 87 41
HR602 CITROËN 119 60
HR602 FIAT 187 107
HR602 FIAT 187 108
HR602 FIAT 188 110
HR602 FIAT 188 111
HR602 FIAT 188 112
HR602 FIAT 189 113
HR602 FIAT 189 114
HR602 IVECO 283 2
HR602 IVECO 283 3
HR602 IVECO 284 6
HR602 IVECO 285 7
HR602 IVECO 286 9
HR602 IVECO 286 10
HR602 IVECO 297 39
HR602 LANCIA 333 51
HR602 LANCIA 333 52
HR602 OPEL 583 73
HR602 OPEL 583 74
HR602 PEUGEOT 619 77
HR602 RENAULT 672 60
HR602 RENAULT 672 61
HR602 RENAULT 673 63
HR602 RENAULT 673 64
HR602 RENAULT 674 67
HR602 RENAULT 675 70
HR602 RVI 688 10
HR602 VAUXHALL 809 75
HR602 VOLKSWAGEN 858 152
HR602 VOLKSWAGEN 858 153
HR615 AUDI 28 16
HR615 AUDI 28 17
HR615 AUDI 28 18
HR615 AUDI 33 38
HR615 AUDI 33 39
HR615 AUDI 33 40
HR615 AUDI 34 41
HR615 AUDI 41 65
HR615 AUDI 42 66
HR615 AUDI 42 68
HR615 AUDI 42 69
HR615 AUDI 43 70
HR615 AUDI 43 71
HR615 AUDI 43 74
HR615 AUDI 44 75
HR615 AUDI 44 76
HR615 AUDI 46 82
HR615 AUDI 46 83
HR615 AUDI 51 98
HR615 VOLKSWAGEN 843 101
HR615 VOLKSWAGEN 843 102
HR615 VOLKSWAGEN 854 137
HR615 VOLKSWAGEN 854 138
HR615 VOLKSWAGEN 854 139
HR615 VOLKSWAGEN 854 140
HR615 VOLKSWAGEN 855 144
HR615 VOLKSWAGEN 855 145
HR615 VOLKSWAGEN 856 147
HR615 VOLKSWAGEN 856 148
HR615 VOLKSWAGEN 857 149


HR618 AUSTIN 66 21
HR619 AUSTIN 61 1
HR622 ROVER 680 10
HR625 AUSTIN 66 22
HR627 FIAT 176 64
HR630 FORD 238 76
HR631 FORD 214 7
HR631 FORD 214 8
HR631 FORD 215 9
HR631 FORD 215 10
HR631 FORD 215 11
HR631 FORD 220 23
HR631 FORD 222 30
HR631 FORD 223 31
HR631 FORD 223 32
HR631 FORD 224 33
HR631 FORD 227 44
HR631 FORD 234 62
HR631 FORD 234 64
HR631 FORD 235 65
HR631 FORD 235 67
HR631 FORD 235 68
HR631 FORD 236 72
HR631 FORD 237 73
HR631 FORD 238 74
HR632 FORD 226 41
HR633 FORD 238 76
HR635 LAND ROVER 340 16
HR641 VOLVO CAR 882 42
HR641 VOLVO CAR 882 43
HR641 VOLVO CAR 884 49
HR641 VOLVO CAR 884 50
HR641 VOLVO CAR 884 51
HR642 CITROËN 111 28
HR642 NISSAN 554 17
HR642 PEUGEOT 601 9
HR642 PEUGEOT 608 36
HR642 PEUGEOT 614 54
HR642 PEUGEOT 614 57
HR643 RENAULT 641 2
HR643 RENAULT 643 5
HR643 RENAULT 644 6
HR643 RENAULT 645 8
HR643 RENAULT 647 11
HR643 RENAULT 648 12
HR646 AUDI 31 32
HR646 BMW 78 14
HR646 BMW 79 17
HR646 BMW 86 38
HR646 BMW 90 55
HR646 DACIA 122 6
HR646 FORD 222 28
HR646 FORD 222 29
HR646 MITSUBISHI 524 8
HR646 NISSAN 555 22
HR646 RENAULT 646 10
HR646 RENAULT 656 29
HR646 RENAULT 658 31
HR646 RENAULT 663 43
HR646 SEAT 729 3
HR646 SEAT 729 6
HR646 SEAT 730 9
HR646 SEAT 733 24
HR646 SEAT 734 26


HR646 SEAT 734 27
HR646 SEAT 737 38
HR646 SEAT 738 40
HR646 SEAT 739 44
HR646 SEAT 741 53
HR646 VOLKSWAGEN 819 1
HR646 VOLKSWAGEN 825 32
HR646 VOLKSWAGEN 839 89
HR646 VOLKSWAGEN 840 93
HR646 VOLKSWAGEN 842 96
HR646 VOLKSWAGEN 843 103
HR646 VOLKSWAGEN 844 105
HR646 VOLKSWAGEN 847 117
HR646 VOLKSWAGEN 849 120
HR646 VOLKSWAGEN 852 133
HR646 VOLKSWAGEN 860 163
HR646 VOLKSWAGEN 861 165
HR646 VOLKSWAGEN 861 166
HR655 FORD 213 1
HR655 FORD 213 2
HR655 FORD 213 3
HR655 FORD 215 10
HR655 FORD 216 12
HR655 FORD 234 61
HR655 FORD 234 62
HR656 ROVER 679 2
HR656 ROVER 679 5
HR656 ROVER 682 20
HR656 ROVER 683 21
HR659 FORD 224 35
HR659 FORD 229 48
HR659 FORD 229 50
HR659 FORD 230 51
HR661 FORD 220 23
HR661 FORD 223 31
HR661 FORD 223 32
HR661 FORD 224 34
HR661 FORD 224 37
HR662 ALFA ROMEO 17 52
HR662 AUDI 51 99
HR662 AUDI 52 100
HR662 AUDI 52 101
HR662 BMW 75 2
HR662 BMW 75 3
HR662 BMW 76 6
HR662 BMW 76 7
HR662 BMW 77 10
HR662 BMW 82 25
HR662 BMW 83 30
HR662 BMW 88 44
HR662 BMW 91 57
HR662 FIAT 187 109
HR662 MERCEDES-BENZ 431 73
HR662 VOLKSWAGEN 858 152
HR662 VOLKSWAGEN 859 158
HR663 BMW 88 42
HR663 BMW 89 50
HR663 BMW 89 51
HR663 BMW 90 52
HR663 BMW 91 56
HR663 VOLKSWAGEN 832 59
HR663 VOLKSWAGEN 832 60
HR663 VOLKSWAGEN 832 61
HR663 VOLKSWAGEN 832 63
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HR663 VOLKSWAGEN 833 64
HR663 VOLKSWAGEN 834 68
HR666 MERCEDES-BENZ (COMMERCIAL) 462 11
HR666 MERCEDES-BENZ (COMMERCIAL) 467 15
HR667 MERCEDES-BENZ (COMMERCIAL) 462 12
HR667 MERCEDES-BENZ (COMMERCIAL) 466 13
HR667 MERCEDES-BENZ (COMMERCIAL) 467 14
HR667 MERCEDES-BENZ (COMMERCIAL) 468 17
HR752 LAND ROVER 337 1
HR752 LOTUS 359 1
HR752 LOTUS 359 2
HR752 MG 517 1
HR752 MG 517 2
HR752 MG 517 3
HR752 MG 517 4
HR752 ROVER 680 6
HR752 ROVER 681 12
HR752 ROVER 681 14
HR752 ROVER 681 15
HR754 MERCEDES-BENZ 414 33
HR754 MERCEDES-BENZ 414 34
HR756 MERCEDES-BENZ 424 61
HR756 MERCEDES-BENZ 425 62
HR756 MERCEDES-BENZ 439 92
HR756 MERCEDES-BENZ 439 93
HR756 MERCEDES-BENZ 440 95
HR756 MERCEDES-BENZ 440 97
HR756 MERCEDES-BENZ (COMMERCIAL) 461 10
HR757 MERCEDES-BENZ 416 42
HR757 MERCEDES-BENZ 426 64
HR757 SSANGYONG 763 1
HR757 SSANGYONG 763 2
HR758 MAN 367 2
HR758 MERCEDES-BENZ 418 46
HR758 MERCEDES-BENZ 427 65
HR758 MERCEDES-BENZ (COMMERCIAL) 460 7
HR758 MERCEDES-BENZ (COMMERCIAL) 513 65
HR759 MERCEDES-BENZ 409 19
HR759 MERCEDES-BENZ 424 60
HR760 MERCEDES-BENZ 419 48
HR760 MERCEDES-BENZ 427 66
HR767 NISSAN 557 31
HR768 NISSAN 557 31
HR770 RENAULT 672 61
HR770 RENAULT 674 65
HR773 MERCEDES-BENZ 440 96
HR775 MAN 368 3
HR775 MAN 369 5
HR777 ALFA ROMEO 5 1
HR777 ALFA ROMEO 7 10
HR777 ALFA ROMEO 7 11
HR782 ALFA ROMEO 18 58
HR789 RENAULT 642 4
HR791 AUDI 26 8
HR791 AUDI 27 14
HR791 AUDI 27 15
HR791 AUDI 39 59
HR791 AUDI 40 60
HR791 AUDI 41 63
HR791 AUDI 44 78
HR791 AUDI 45 79
HR791 AUDI 45 80
HR791 AUDI 46 84
HR791 AUDI 49 93


HR791 AUDI 50 94
HR791 AUDI 52 102
HR791 BMW 89 49
HR791 BMW 90 53
HR791 BMW 90 54
HR791 CHEVROLET 97 13
HR791 DAEWOO 127 12
HR791 MERCEDES-BENZ 410 22
HR791 MERCEDES-BENZ 425 63
HR791 OPEL 568 17
HR791 OPEL 569 18
HR791 OPEL 571 26
HR791 OPEL 571 28
HR791 OPEL 572 32
HR791 OPEL 575 42
HR791 OPEL 577 50
HR791 OPEL 577 51
HR791 OPEL 580 59
HR791 OPEL 580 61
HR791 OPEL 581 63
HR791 SAAB 701 5
HR791 SAAB 701 6
HR791 SEAT 732 19
HR791 SEAT 732 20
HR791 SEAT 733 23
HR791 SEAT 734 28
HR791 SEAT 734 29
HR791 SEAT 743 58
HR791 SEAT 743 60
HR791 SEAT 746 72
HR791 SEAT 746 73
HR791 SKODA 752 8
HR791 SKODA 753 10
HR791 SKODA 757 29
HR791 SKODA 758 31
HR791 SKODA 759 35
HR791 VAUXHALL 794 14
HR791 VAUXHALL 794 15
HR791 VAUXHALL 796 23
HR791 VAUXHALL 797 24
HR791 VAUXHALL 797 26
HR791 VAUXHALL 798 30
HR791 VAUXHALL 799 31
HR791 VAUXHALL 800 39
HR791 VAUXHALL 803 48
HR791 VAUXHALL 803 49
HR791 VAUXHALL 806 59
HR791 VAUXHALL 806 60
HR791 VAUXHALL 806 62
HR791 VOLKSWAGEN 825 32
HR791 VOLKSWAGEN 825 33
HR791 VOLKSWAGEN 826 34
HR791 VOLKSWAGEN 827 36
HR791 VOLKSWAGEN 827 37
HR791 VOLKSWAGEN 830 51
HR791 VOLKSWAGEN 830 52
HR791 VOLKSWAGEN 830 53
HR791 VOLKSWAGEN 831 57
HR791 VOLKSWAGEN 831 58
HR791 VOLKSWAGEN 851 132
HR791 VOLKSWAGEN 853 135
HR791 VOLKSWAGEN 854 136
HR791 VOLKSWAGEN 862 168
HR791 VOLKSWAGEN 863 172


HR794 OPEL 582 69
HR794 VAUXHALL 808 71
HR800 FIAT 173 54
HR800 FIAT 173 55
HR800 FIAT 177 67
HR800 LANCIA 325 22
HR800 LANCIA 326 23
HR800 LANCIA 327 29
HR801 FORD 228 47
HR801 FORD 229 48
HR801 FORD 229 49
HR801 FORD 229 50
HR801 FORD 230 51
HR801 FORD 230 52
HR801 LAND ROVER 340 14
HR801 LAND ROVER 340 15
HR801 MAZDA 395 12
HR802 ROVER 682 20
HR802 ROVER 683 21
HR804 MERCEDES-BENZ 418 47
HR805 CITROËN 114 40
HR805 CITROËN 116 49
HR805 FIAT 181 84
HR805 PEUGEOT 612 47
HR805 PEUGEOT 614 58
HR805 PEUGEOT 617 68
HR805 PEUGEOT 617 70
HR805 PEUGEOT 617 71
HR805 VOLKSWAGEN 832 62
HR805 VOLKSWAGEN 833 65
HR805 VOLKSWAGEN 833 67
HR805 VOLVO CAR 871 4
HR805 VOLVO CAR 873 10
HR805 VOLVO CAR 875 20
HR805 VOLVO CAR 876 23
HR805 VOLVO CAR 876 24
HR806 VOLKSWAGEN 837 86
HR806 VOLKSWAGEN 847 116
HR808 FORD 213 4
HR808 FORD 214 5
HR808 FORD 217 16
HR808 FORD 217 17
HR808 FORD 218 18
HR808 FORD 218 19
HR808 FORD 219 22
HR808 FORD 221 24
HR808 FORD 221 25
HR808 MAZDA 393 1
HR808 MAZDA 393 5
HR809 FORD 213 4
HR809 FORD 214 5
HR809 FORD 217 16
HR809 FORD 217 17
HR809 FORD 218 18
HR809 FORD 218 19
HR809 FORD 219 22
HR809 FORD 221 24
HR809 FORD 221 25
HR809 MAZDA 393 1
HR809 MAZDA 393 5
HR814 FIAT 163 18
HR814 FIAT 164 20
HR814 LANCIA 322 7
HR814 LANCIA 322 9
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NUMERICAL PARTS LISTLista de referencias • Lista numeryczna części
Список номеров деталей •  


HR815 ALFA ROMEO 7 11
HR816 AUDI 30 29
HR816 AUDI 31 31
HR816 AUDI 31 32
HR816 AUDI 34 42
HR816 AUDI 42 67
HR816 AUDI 43 70
HR816 AUDI 43 73
HR816 AUDI 48 89
HR816 AUDI 48 90
HR816 AUDI 48 91
HR816 FORD 222 27
HR816 FORD 222 28
HR816 FORD 222 29
HR816 SEAT 733 24
HR816 SEAT 734 27
HR816 SEAT 736 35
HR816 SEAT 737 37
HR816 SEAT 737 38
HR816 SEAT 738 40
HR816 SEAT 741 54
HR816 SEAT 742 57
HR816 SEAT 745 68
HR816 SEAT 745 69
HR816 SEAT 746 71
HR816 SKODA 754 15
HR816 VOLKSWAGEN 820 7
HR816 VOLKSWAGEN 820 8
HR816 VOLKSWAGEN 820 9
HR816 VOLKSWAGEN 821 12
HR816 VOLKSWAGEN 821 13
HR816 VOLKSWAGEN 821 14
HR816 VOLKSWAGEN 822 15
HR816 VOLKSWAGEN 823 21
HR816 VOLKSWAGEN 823 24
HR816 VOLKSWAGEN 825 32
HR816 VOLKSWAGEN 837 83
HR816 VOLKSWAGEN 837 84
HR816 VOLKSWAGEN 837 85
HR816 VOLKSWAGEN 838 87
HR816 VOLKSWAGEN 838 88
HR816 VOLKSWAGEN 839 89
HR816 VOLKSWAGEN 840 93
HR816 VOLKSWAGEN 843 103
HR816 VOLKSWAGEN 844 105
HR816 VOLKSWAGEN 844 106
HR816 VOLKSWAGEN 847 116
HR816 VOLKSWAGEN 847 117
HR816 VOLKSWAGEN 849 120
HR816 VOLKSWAGEN 850 128
HR816 VOLKSWAGEN 859 160
HR816 VOLKSWAGEN 860 161
HR816 VOLKSWAGEN 860 162
HR816 VOLKSWAGEN 860 163
HR816 VOLKSWAGEN 860 164
HR816 VOLKSWAGEN 861 165
HR816 VOLKSWAGEN 861 166
HR817 AUDI 35 45
HR817 AUDI 35 46
HR817 BMW 75 1
HR817 BMW 79 17
HR817 BMW 87 39
HR817 DACIA 121 4
HR817 NISSAN 553 13


HR817 NISSAN 554 19
HR817 RENAULT 649 14
HR817 SEAT 730 8
HR817 SEAT 733 21
HR817 SEAT 740 50
HR817 SEAT 741 51
HR817 SKODA 756 24
HR817 SKODA 756 25
HR817 VOLKSWAGEN 819 3
HR817 VOLKSWAGEN 826 35
HR817 VOLKSWAGEN 844 107
HR817 VOLKSWAGEN 845 109
HR818 AUDI 43 70
HR818 AUDI 43 72
HR818 AUDI 44 77
HR818 AUDI 51 97
HR819 SSANGYONG 764 6
HR822 AUDI 36 51
HR822 AUDI 37 52
HR822 AUDI 37 53
HR822 AUDI 49 92
HR822 SEAT 742 55
HR822 SEAT 742 56
HR822 SEAT 744 63
HR822 SKODA 756 26
HR822 SKODA 757 27
HR822 VOLKSWAGEN 848 118
HR822 VOLKSWAGEN 848 119
HR822 VOLKSWAGEN 855 142
HR822 VOLKSWAGEN 855 143
HR822 VOLKSWAGEN 861 167
HR5030 FORD 227 42
HR5030 VOLVO CAR 873 13
HR5030 VOLVO CAR 874 14
HR5030 VOLVO CAR 874 16
HR5030 VOLVO CAR 875 17
HR5030 VOLVO CAR 876 21
HR5030 VOLVO CAR 878 30
HR5030 VOLVO CAR 879 31
HR5030 VOLVO CAR 879 32
HR5030 VOLVO CAR 879 33
HR5030 VOLVO CAR 881 38
HR5031 LAND ROVER 337 2
HR5031 MG 518 6
HR5031 ROVER 682 16
HR5031 ROVER 682 17
HR5033 FORD 219 20
HR5033 FORD 219 21
HR5033 FORD 225 38
HR5033 FORD 226 39
HR5033 FORD 226 40
HR5033 FORD 232 56
HR5033 FORD 232 57
HR5044 LAND ROVER 337 6
HR5045 BMW 80 20
HR5045 BMW 80 21
HR5045 MG 518 7
HR5045 ROVER 682 18
HR5046 CITROËN 113 35
HR5046 CITROËN 113 36
HR5046 CITROËN 113 37
HR5046 CITROËN 115 42
HR5046 FIAT 181 81
HR5046 FIAT 181 82


HR5046 FIAT 182 86
HR5046 LANCIA 331 39
HR5046 PEUGEOT 611 42
HR5046 PEUGEOT 611 43
HR5046 PEUGEOT 611 44
HR5046 PEUGEOT 613 49
HR5046 PEUGEOT 613 50
HR5046 SUZUKI 771 15
HR5048 OPEL 566 6
HR5048 OPEL 566 8
HR5048 OPEL 566 9
HR5048 OPEL 574 41
HR5048 SAAB 701 1
HR5048 VAUXHALL 792 5
HR5048 VAUXHALL 792 7
HR5048 VAUXHALL 792 8
HR5048 VAUXHALL 800 38
HR5051 HONDA 266 18
HR5051 ROVER 682 19
HR5052 LAND ROVER 338 8
HR5053 LAND ROVER 341 23
HR5054 LAND ROVER 341 21
HR5054 LAND ROVER 341 22
HR5055 DAEWOO 127 13
HR5055 DAEWOO 127 14
HR5055 LANCIA 327 29
HR5055 MERCEDES-BENZ 422 55
HR5055 MERCEDES-BENZ 423 56
HR5055 MERCEDES-BENZ 423 59
HR5055 MERCEDES-BENZ 428 67
HR5055 MERCEDES-BENZ 431 74
HR5055 MERCEDES-BENZ 431 76
HR5055 MERCEDES-BENZ 432 77
HR5055 MERCEDES-BENZ 433 79
HR5055 MERCEDES-BENZ 438 87
HR5055 MERCEDES-BENZ 442 103
HR5055 MERCEDES-BENZ 443 104
HR5055 MERCEDES-BENZ 443 105
HR5055 SSANGYONG 764 5
HR5056 MERCEDES-BENZ 405 5
HR5056 MERCEDES-BENZ 417 43
HR5056 MERCEDES-BENZ 425 63
HR5057 MERCEDES-BENZ 419 49
HR5060 VOLVO CAR 872 8
HR5060 VOLVO CAR 873 12
HR5060 VOLVO CAR 876 25
HR5060 VOLVO CAR 877 26
HR5060 VOLVO CAR 877 27
HR5060 VOLVO CAR 877 28
HR5060 VOLVO CAR 878 29
HR5061 MINI 519 3
HR5061 MINI 519 4
HR5062 AUDI 28 19
HR5062 AUDI 29 20
HR5062 AUDI 45 81
HR5062 AUDI 47 86
HR5062 AUDI 53 106
HR5062 AUDI 54 107
HR5062 BMW 84 33
HR5062 CITROËN 117 53
HR5062 CITROËN 117 54
HR5062 LANCIA 333 50
HR5062 MERCEDES-BENZ 418 47
HR5062 OPEL 575 43
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NUMERICAL PARTS LIST Nummerische Teilenummernliste • Elenco riferimenti
Liste des références produits


HR5062 OPEL 576 48
HR5062 OPEL 581 65
HR5062 PEUGEOT 615 62
HR5062 PEUGEOT 615 63
HR5062 SAAB 701 2
HR5062 SAAB 702 8
HR5062 SEAT 744 64
HR5062 SEAT 744 65
HR5062 SEAT 745 66
HR5062 SKODA 753 11
HR5062 SKODA 753 12
HR5062 VAUXHALL 801 40
HR5062 VAUXHALL 802 46
HR5062 VOLKSWAGEN 834 70
HR5062 VOLKSWAGEN 834 71
HR5062 VOLKSWAGEN 858 154
HR5062 VOLKSWAGEN 858 155
HR5062 VOLKSWAGEN 863 173
HR5063 FORD 231 53
HR5063 FORD 235 66
HR5063 MAZDA 395 13
HR5064 FIAT 181 81
HR5064 FIAT 181 82
HR5064 FORD 239 78
HR5068 AUDI 26 7
HR5068 AUDI 29 21
HR5068 AUDI 29 22
HR5068 SEAT 735 31
HR5068 SEAT 735 32
HR5068 SKODA 753 13
HR5068 SKODA 754 14
HR5068 VOLKSWAGEN 824 26
HR5068 VOLKSWAGEN 824 27
HR5068 VOLKSWAGEN 834 72
HR5068 VOLKSWAGEN 835 73
HR5072 SAAB 703 13
HR5072 SAAB 704 17
HR5075 CHEVROLET 95 1
HR5075 DAEWOO 125 1
HR5076 VOLVO CAR 872 8
HR5076 VOLVO CAR 873 12
HR5076 VOLVO CAR 874 16
HR5076 VOLVO CAR 875 17
HR5076 VOLVO CAR 876 25
HR5076 VOLVO CAR 877 26
HR5076 VOLVO CAR 877 27
HR5076 VOLVO CAR 877 28
HR5076 VOLVO CAR 878 29
HR5076 VOLVO CAR 878 30
HR5076 VOLVO CAR 879 31
HR5076 VOLVO CAR 879 32
HR5076 VOLVO CAR 880 35
HR5076 VOLVO CAR 881 38
HR5080 CITROËN 108 20
HR5080 CITROËN 110 26
HR5080 CITROËN 116 46
HR5080 CITROËN 116 47
HR5080 PEUGEOT 607 33
HR5080 PEUGEOT 614 55
HR5080 PEUGEOT 614 56
HR5081 CITROËN 108 20
HR5081 CITROËN 110 26
HR5081 CITROËN 116 46
HR5081 CITROËN 116 47


HR5081 PEUGEOT 607 33
HR5081 PEUGEOT 614 55
HR5081 PEUGEOT 614 56
HR5082 FORD 233 60
HR5082 FORD 236 69
HR5085 MERCEDES-BENZ 407 12
HR5085 MERCEDES-BENZ 413 30
HR5085 MERCEDES-BENZ 415 35
HR5085 MERCEDES-BENZ 420 50
HR5085 MERCEDES-BENZ 421 51
HR5085 MERCEDES-BENZ 422 52
HR5085 MERCEDES-BENZ 422 54
HR5085 MERCEDES-BENZ 428 68
HR5085 MERCEDES-BENZ 429 69
HR5085 MERCEDES-BENZ 430 70
HR5085 MERCEDES-BENZ 434 80
HR5085 MERCEDES-BENZ 438 87
HR5087 OPEL 572 29
HR5087 VAUXHALL 798 27
HR5088 FIAT 161 9
HR5088 HONDA 267 23
HR5088 LANCIA 321 3
HR5088 OPEL 565 1
HR5088 SUZUKI 769 2
HR5088 VAUXHALL 791 1
HR5092 DAEWOO 125 3
HR5092 DAEWOO 126 7
HR5095 ALFA ROMEO 9 18
HR5095 ALFA ROMEO 9 21
HR5095 FIAT 172 51
HR5095 FIAT 172 52
HR5095 FIAT 172 53
HR5095 OPEL 575 45
HR5095 SAAB 701 3
HR5095 SAAB 701 4
HR5095 VAUXHALL 801 42
HR5096 OPEL 566 5
HR5096 VAUXHALL 791 4
HR5097 MERCEDES-BENZ 405 2
HR5097 MERCEDES-BENZ 405 4
HR5097 MERCEDES-BENZ 409 20
HR5097 MERCEDES-BENZ 410 21
HR5097 MERCEDES-BENZ 410 23
HR5097 MERCEDES-BENZ 412 26
HR5097 MERCEDES-BENZ 412 27
HR5107 BMW 85 35
HR5110 BMW 81 24
PA425 TOYOTA 780 16
PA425 TOYOTA 780 17
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VALVE GUIDES Ventil Führung • Guia De Valvulas 
Guides De Soupape 

VG1 VG2 VG3 VG4 VG5 VG6

E

G F

F (mm) G (mm) E (mm)
VAG96067 5.000 9.700 34.500 VG5
VAG96076 5.000 10.040 39.000 VG3
VAG96077 5.000 10.040 39.000 VG3
VAG96113 5.000 12.000 42.800 VG3
VAG96050 5.500 9.720 42.000 VG3
VAG96051 5.500 9.720 44.000 VG3
VAG96110 5.500 10.000 34.500 VG3
VAG96072 5.500 10.300 34.500 VG5
VAG96114 5.500 11.000 43.000 VG3
VAG96292B 5.500 11.070 40.600 VG1
VAG96065 5.500 11.100 32.000 VG3
VAG92360 5.520 9.740 40.000 VG5
VAG92397 5.530 11.060 47.500 VG5
VAG96221 5.530 11.060 54.000 VG3
VAG96265B 5.980 10.210 42.000 VG3
VAG96029 5.990 10.050 35.000 VG3
VAG96028 5.990 10.050 45.000 VG3
VAG92309 6.000 9.900 30.000 VG5
VAG96112 6.000 11.000 40.000 VG1
VAG96106 6.000 11.000 40.500 VG5
VAG96101 6.000 11.000 48.000 VG5
VAG92325 6.000 11.040 40.500 VG5
VAG96277 6.000 11.050 39.000 VG3
VAG96291 6.000 11.050 42.000 VG3
VAG96271B 6.000 11.060 40.000 VG3
VAG96238B 6.000 11.070 45.000 VG3
VAG92320 6.000 11.240 43.000 VG5
VAG96266B 6.000 11.540 39.000 VG1
VAG96098 6.000 11.550 47.500 VG3
VAG96095 6.000 12.550 37.600 VG3
VAG96287 6.000 12.760 37.500 VG3
VAG96148B 6.004 12.565 39.500 VG3
VAG96044B 6.004 12.765 43.500 VG3
VAG96058 6.010 9.880 30.000 VG3
VAG92316 6.010 10.140 30.000 VG5
VAG96043B 6.010 12.560 43.500 VG3
VAG96237B 6.015 10.070 42.000 VG3
VAG96073B 6.015 11.059 36.000 VG5
VAG96272 6.020 10.030 39.700 VG3
VAG96137 6.020 10.050 45.000 VG3
VAG96151 6.020 10.090 45.000 VG3
VAG92318 6.020 10.230 43.300 VG5
VAG96071 6.020 11.040 40.500 VG5
VAG96220 6.020 11.070 48.500 VG3
VAG96064 6.020 11.070 52.500 VG1
VAG96069 6.023 11.043 38.500 VG5

E

G F

F (mm) G (mm) E (mm)
VAG96070 6.023 11.058 40.500 VG5
VAG96068 6.026 11.063 38.500 VG5
VAG96119 6.030 10.540 41.500 VG1
VAG96286 6.050 11.040 45.000 VG3
VAG96027 6.060 12.040 36.000 VG1
VAG96159 6.080 12.040 36.000 VG1
VAG92294 6.500 12.040 32.000 VG1
VAG92210 6.520 12.090 55.000 VG1
VAG92284 6.550 11.240 45.070 VG5
VAG96133 6.600 11.200 45.000 VG5
VAG92046 6.620 12.130 44.000 VG1
VAG92047 6.620 12.130 49.500 VG1
VAG92511 6.960 12.050 28.300 VG1
VAG96078 7.000 11.030 45.000 VG1
VAG96120 7.000 11.040 45.300 VG5
VAG50758 7.000 11.150 41.500 VG1
VAG92321 7.000 11.560 43.000 VG5
VAG96161B 7.000 11.800 36.500 VG1
VAG96299 7.000 11.990 39.500 VG5
VAG96157B 7.000 12.000 38.000 VG5
VAG92382B 7.000 12.050 38.000 VG3
VAG96294B 7.000 12.060 38.300 VG3
VAG96041B 7.000 12.080 36.500 VG4
VAG92119 7.000 12.090 50.000 VG1
VAG96037 7.000 12.100 55.000 VG3
VAG96096 7.000 12.550 37.600 VG3
VAG96042B 7.000 12.550 43.500 VG3
VAG96097 7.000 12.740 50.000 VG3
VAG92364 7.000 13.070 42.500 VG3
VAG92401 7.010 13.060 47.500 VG3
VAG96241 7.015 12.580 37.500 VG3
VAG96149 7.015 12.585 37.500 VG3
VAG96235B 7.015 12.645 43.500 VG3
VAG96196 7.015 12.765 43.500 VG3
VAG96224B 7.015 13.054 45.500 VG3
VAG96189B 7.015 13.074 45.000 VG3
VAG96086B 7.015 13.074 52.000 VG3
VAG96143B 7.015 13.244 45.000 VG3
VAG96167 7.015 13.344 45.000 VG3
VAG96142B 7.015 13.551 35.500 VG3
VAG96026 7.020 11.040 43.000 VG1
VAG96022 7.020 11.040 45.800 VG1
VAG96191 7.020 11.050 48.500 VG5
VAG92286 7.020 11.220 48.010 VG5
VAG92285 7.020 11.230 45.050 VG5
VAG92307 7.020 11.260 53.000 VG5

E

G F

F (mm) G (mm) E (mm)
VAG96061 7.020 12.060 49.000 VG3
VAG96281 7.020 12.060 50.000 VG3
VAG96163B 7.020 12.080 39.000 VG5
VAG96166B 7.020 12.080 40.000 VG5
VAG96182B 7.020 12.080 42.000 VG3
VAG96158 7.020 12.080 45.000 VG5
VAG96172B 7.020 12.080 49.000 VG3
VAG96188B 7.020 12.090 40.050 VG3
VAG96218 7.020 12.090 40.500 VG3
VAG92160 7.020 12.290 49.000 VG1
VAG96178 7.020 12.760 37.500 VG1
VAG96145 7.020 13.030 46.000 VG3
VAG96123 7.020 13.050 42.250 VG3
VAG92303B 7.020 13.050 45.000 VG5
VAG96273 7.020 13.060 40.000 VG3
VAG96230 7.020 13.060 46.000 VG3
VAG96049 7.020 13.080 40.200 VG3
VAG96208 7.020 13.080 43.000 VG3
VAG92347B 7.020 13.140 45.000 VG3
VAG96169B 7.020 13.560 40.500 VG1
VAG96062B 7.020 15.000 33.000 VG4
VAG96132 7.030 13.110 47.600 VG3
VAG92496 7.030 14.040 51.000 VG1
VAG96184 7.040 12.080 43.000 VG3
VAG50895 7.040 13.030 46.000 VG1
VAG96146 7.040 13.050 42.500 VG3
VAG96229 7.040 13.080 42.500 VG3
VAG96046B 7.040 13.080 54.000 VG3
VAG96181B 7.040 14.050 51.300 VG3
VAG96199 7.040 14.080 51.300 VG3
VAG96025 7.060 13.540 43.000 VG3
VAG96059 7.100 12.040 46.800 VG3
VAG96060 7.100 12.040 51.300 VG3
VAG693 7.160 11.930 39.000 VG1
VAG50911 7.160 11.960 43.000 VG1
VAG50969 7.160 11.970 42.700 VG1
VAG92059 7.490 12.080 38.900 VG1
VAG96014 7.910 12.770 54.000 VG1
VAG92248 7.920 12.720 56.380 VG1
VAG96024 7.920 12.770 37.500 VG3
VAG50924 7.920 12.880 54.000 VG1
VAG51062 7.920 13.510 63.940 VG4
VAG96001 7.930 11.180 60.300 VG1
VAG50923 7.930 12.750 48.500 VG1
VAG578 7.930 12.750 57.000 VG1
VAG93 7.940 12.740 65.900 VG4

E

G F

F (mm) G (mm) E (mm)
VAG92199 7.950 12.730 49.500 VG1
VAG92037 7.950 12.740 46.000 VG1
VAG50998 7.950 12.740 49.400 VG3
VAG92198 7.950 12.750 47.300 VG1
VAG50913 7.950 12.870 49.500 VG1
VAG50914 7.950 12.900 47.300 VG1
VAG50948 7.950 13.550 51.000 VG4
VAG547 7.950 13.560 51.000 VG4
VAG154 7.970 12.750 52.400 VG1
VAG92293 7.980 14.020 37.660 VG5
VAG92292 7.980 14.040 40.570 VG5
VAG92105B 7.990 12.080 42.300 VG4
VAG96276 7.990 14.050 62.000 VG1
VAG96021 8.000 12.020 50.000 VG1
VAG92061B 8.000 12.080 36.700 VG4
VAG96102 8.000 13.000 42.000 VG5
VAG96107 8.000 13.000 46.000 VG5
VAG96108 8.000 13.000 50.000 VG5
VAG92444 8.000 13.040 56.000 VG3
VAG92445 8.000 13.040 60.000 VG1
VAG92406 8.000 13.050 40.000 VG5
VAG92330B 8.000 13.060 49.000 VG3
VAG92329B 8.000 13.070 39.000 VG3
VAG92373 8.000 13.070 56.000 VG3
VAG92369 8.000 13.070 60.000 VG1
VAG96279 8.000 13.070 71.000 VG3
VAG96280 8.000 13.070 74.000 VG3
VAG92322 8.000 13.130 71.000 VG5
VAG92323 8.000 13.130 74.000 VG5
VAG92443B 8.000 13.250 39.000 VG3
VAG92337 8.000 13.300 51.000 VG3
VAG92158 8.000 13.500 46.500 VG4
VAG50891 8.000 14.000 54.000 VG1
VAG92372 8.000 14.030 50.000 VG5
VAG92380B 8.000 14.040 42.000 VG3
VAG92297 8.000 14.050 39.500 VG5
VAG92378B 8.000 14.050 46.000 VG3
VAG51007 8.000 14.060 55.000 VG3
VAG92366 8.000 14.100 46.500 VG3
VAG96268 8.000 15.070 45.000 VG3
VAG96260B 8.000 15.070 48.000 VG3
VAG586 8.010 12.760 62.000 VG1
VAG96089 8.010 14.078 55.000 VG3
VAG96227B 8.015 13.054 43.000 VG3
VAG96170B 8.015 13.560 35.500 VG3
VAG96141B 8.015 13.560 38.000 VG3
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VALVE GUIDESGuide Valvola • Prowadnice zaworów
Направляющие Клапанов • 

VG1 VG2 VG3 VG4 VG5 VG6

الصمام دليل 

E

G F

F (mm) G (mm) E (mm)
VAG96138B 8.015 14.054 42.000 VG3
VAG96154B 8.015 14.054 46.000 VG3
VAG96176B 8.015 14.244 50.000 VG3
VAG96023 8.020 12.020 43.000 VG1
VAG92384 8.020 12.040 47.000 VG3
VAG92301 8.020 12.050 60.000 VG5
VAG92096 8.020 12.080 64.500 VG1
VAG96118 8.020 12.250 59.000 VG1
VAG92332B 8.020 13.070 38.700 VG3
VAG92333B 8.020 13.070 45.000 VG3
VAG96261 8.020 13.080 40.500 VG3
VAG96215B 8.020 13.090 54.500 VG3
VAG96226B 8.020 13.130 39.000 VG5
VAG50986 8.020 13.510 59.200 VG1
VAG92234 8.020 13.520 52.000 VG1
VAG96171 8.020 14.060 42.000 VG3
VAG96124 8.020 14.060 42.900 VG3
VAG92170B 8.020 14.060 50.000 VG3
VAG96187 8.020 14.060 55.000 VG3
VAG92295 8.020 14.080 38.000 VG5
VAG92324 8.020 14.080 49.000 VG3
VAG96160B 8.020 14.090 48.000 VG1
VAG96214 8.020 14.250 39.500 VG3
VAG96100 8.020 14.370 48.000 VG3
VAG96308 8.020 15.000 83.200 VG3
VAG92155 8.020 15.070 57.400 VG1
VAG96185 8.020 16.020 64.500 VG3
VAG701 8.030 12.770 54.000 VG1
VAG96056B 8.030 13.070 45.000 VG3
VAG96057B 8.030 13.080 37.700 VG5
VAG96116B 8.030 13.580 45.000 VG3
VAG92465B 8.030 14.070 52.000 VG2
VAG96203 8.030 14.080 43.000 VG1
VAG92331B 8.030 14.080 50.000 VG1
VAG92288B 8.030 14.280 52.000 VG2
VAG92193 8.040 13.050 56.000 VG1
VAG92194 8.040 13.050 60.000 VG1
VAG92092 8.040 13.060 46.000 VG1
VAG92093 8.040 13.060 50.000 VG1
VAG96056 8.040 13.080 45.000 VG3
VAG96055 8.040 13.080 48.400 VG3
VAG96190 8.040 13.130 56.000 VG3
VAG92497 8.040 14.030 56.000 VG1
VAG96210 8.040 14.040 43.000 VG3
VAG92174 8.040 14.080 42.000 VG4
VAG92175 8.040 14.080 48.000 VG4

E

G F

F (mm) G (mm) E (mm)
VAG51023B 8.040 15.040 47.000 VG1
VAG50985 8.050 13.530 52.000 VG1
VAG96004 8.060 12.750 60.300 VG1
VAG96003 8.080 12.750 60.300 VG1
VAG92044V1 8.080 13.580 65.000 VG1
VAG92073 8.096 14.050 50.500 VG1
VAG92154 8.500 14.000 53.000 VG1
VAG92282 8.500 14.000 61.000 VG5
VAG92179 8.530 14.060 55.500 VG1
VAG92071 8.670 13.260 64.650 VG1
VAG50828 8.720 15.920 62.500 VG1
VAG92385 8.730 15.140 62.000 VG3
VAG50919 8.730 15.140 65.900 VG1
VAG722 8.740 14.300 76.200 VG3
VAG721 8.740 14.300 82.550 VG3
VAG548 8.740 14.360 59.800 VG4
VAG475 8.740 15.930 65.000 VG1
VAG474 8.740 15.930 72.000 VG1
VAG92064 8.750 13.550 52.400 VG1
VAG92214 8.750 13.550 58.000 VG1
VAG92213 8.750 13.550 60.000 VG1
VAG92159 8.760 14.300 57.000 VG4
VAG50963 8.760 14.350 47.800 VG1
VAG50949 8.760 14.360 50.000 VG4
VAG50909 8.760 14.370 56.400 VG1
VAG92065 8.800 13.540 54.000 VG1
VAG414 8.810 15.100 82.600 VG4
VAG444 8.820 15.100 73.000 VG4
VAG92220B 8.980 13.060 66.500 VG1
VAG92342B 9.000 14.040 48.000 VG3
VAG92298 9.000 14.050 37.500 VG5
VAG96263 9.000 14.050 48.500 VG3
VAG92168B 9.000 14.050 51.000 VG1
VAG92379B 9.000 14.050 51.000 VG3
VAG92066 9.000 14.710 58.020 VG5
VAG92221 9.000 14.760 56.500 VG1
VAG96135 9.000 15.200 61.000 VG3
VAG96216B 9.010 14.050 54.000 VG3
VAG92411 9.010 15.050 72.000 VG5
VAG96228B 9.015 13.049 66.500 VG5
VAG96177B 9.015 13.061 51.000 VG1
VAG96183B 9.015 13.080 40.500 VG3
VAG96144B 9.015 14.054 47.501 VG3
VAG96153B 9.015 14.054 51.000 VG3
VAG96152 9.015 14.054 51.500 VG3
VAG96247 9.015 15.000 76.500 VG5

E

G F

F (mm) G (mm) E (mm)
VAG96233B 9.015 15.054 50.500 VG3
VAG96139B 9.015 15.054 50.501 VG3
VAG96147B 9.015 15.054 54.000 VG3
VAG96134 9.015 15.069 61.000 VG3
VAG96168B 9.020 13.070 51.000 VG1
VAG96162B 9.020 13.560 38.000 VG5
VAG92171B 9.020 14.060 51.500 VG3
VAG51028B 9.020 14.060 55.000 VG3
VAG96204 9.020 14.250 37.500 VG3
VAG96275 9.020 15.020 70.000 VG3
VAG96274 9.020 15.020 81.000 VG3
VAG92016 9.020 15.050 67.500 VG1
VAG92017 9.020 15.050 86.500 VG1
VAG92414B 9.020 15.060 54.000 VG5
VAG96088 9.028 15.039 58.000 VG4
VAG96202 9.040 16.065 62.000 VG1
VAG92395 9.070 17.030 78.000 VG3
VAG92396 9.070 17.530 78.000 VG3
VAG96006 9.440 12.750 76.200 VG1
VAG92051 9.510 15.890 65.900 VG1
VAG248 9.520 17.520 95.000 VG1
VAG92083 9.520 19.070 76.200 VG4
VAG330 9.530 15.930 76.500 VG1
VAG92084 9.530 19.090 71.450 VG4
VAG50826 9.532 15.918 63.500 VG4
VAG50827 9.533 15.915 63.300 VG4
VAG96173 9.545 16.020 82.000 VG3
VAG92299 9.550 15.920 58.000 VG3
VAG92300 9.550 15.920 61.000 VG3
VAG601 9.550 15.940 58.000 VG3
VAG96180 9.550 16.020 71.000 VG1
VAG92022 9.900 16.080 77.200 VG3
VAG92072 9.960 17.010 81.000 VG1
VAG92109 9.980 14.010 48.510 VG5
VAG92108 9.980 14.020 61.000 VG5
VAG92090 10.000 15.030 73.020 VG1
VAG92389 10.000 16.000 67.000 VG1
VAG96314 10.000 16.000 73.000 VG3
VAG92492 10.000 16.000 78.000 VG4
VAG92387 10.000 16.000 86.000 VG1
VAG96126 10.000 16.020 78.000 VG3
VAG92344 10.000 16.040 55.000 VG1
VAG92412 10.010 15.050 67.000 VG5
VAG96211 10.018 16.056 90.000 VG4
VAG92345 10.020 16.050 60.000 VG2
VAG92035 10.020 16.050 70.000 VG1

E

G F

F (mm) G (mm) E (mm)
VAG96127 10.030 16.010 67.000 VG3
VAG92485 10.030 16.040 79.000 VG1
VAG92486 10.050 16.040 68.000 VG3
VAG92375 11.000 18.040 76.000 VG1
VAG92200B 11.020 15.060 45.000 VG3
VAG92172B 11.020 15.060 54.300 VG3
VAG92185 11.020 18.023 81.000 VG3
VAG92167 11.020 18.030 73.000 VG1
VAG92166 11.020 18.030 80.000 VG1
VAG92080 11.060 18.000 66.000 VG3
VAG50965 11.060 18.000 82.000 VG1
VAG50964 11.060 18.040 66.000 VG1
VAG92484 11.090 17.560 75.000 VG3
VAG92251 11.100 17.500 70.300 VG1
VAG532 11.130 17.520 68.000 VG1
VAG92089 11.990 18.030 67.050 VG1
VAG92498 12.000 18.000 64.000 VG3
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VALVE SEATS
SEMI FINISHED

Ventilsitze - Halbfertig • Sedi Valvola - Semifinite
Sièges De Soupape Semi-Finis • Asientos De Valvulas - Semiterminado
Gniazda Zaworowe - w Pełni Wykończone
Седлаклапанов-Частичнаяобработка • تشطيب نصف-  صمام مقاعد

H

J

K

J (mm) H (mm) K (mm)
28.010 20.000 8.000 VS6500
28.640 22.290 8.000 VS6566
28.700 22.230 4.840 VS6001
28.700 22.230 6.430 VS6002
29.010 21.000 8.500 VS6501
30.010 22.000 8.500 VS6502
30.220 22.290 8.000 VS6567
30.290 22.230 6.430 VS6003
30.290 23.810 6.430 VS6004
31.010 23.000 8.500 VS6503
31.035 23.000 8.500 VS6536
31.810 25.460 8.000 VS6568
31.840 25.460 8.000 VS6584
31.880 23.810 6.430 VS6034
31.880 25.400 6.430 VS6005
32.010 24.000 8.500 VS6504
32.035 24.000 8.500 VS6537
33.010 25.000 8.500 VS6505
33.035 25.000 8.500 VS6538
33.400 27.050 8.000 VS6569
33.420 27.040 8.000 VS6585
33.460 25.400 6.430 VS6035
33.460 26.990 6.430 VS6006
34.010 26.000 8.500 VS6506
34.990 28.640 8.000 VS6570
35.010 26.000 9.000 VS6507
35.010 28.640 8.000 VS6586
35.035 26.000 9.000 VS6540
35.050 26.990 6.430 VS6007
35.050 28.580 6.430 VS6008
36.010 27.000 9.000 VS6508
36.035 27.000 9.000 VS6541
36.570 30.230 8.000 VS6571
36.600 30.230 8.000 VS6587
36.640 26.990 6.430 VS6036
36.640 28.580 6.430 VS6009
37.010 28.000 9.000 VS6509
37.035 28.000 9.000 VS6542
38.010 29.000 9.000 VS6510
38.035 29.000 9.000 VS6543
38.160 31.810 8.000 VS6572
38.190 31.810 8.000 VS6588
38.230 28.580 6.430 VS6011
38.230 30.160 4.840 VS6010
38.230 30.160 6.430 VS6037
38.230 31.750 6.430 VS6038
39.010 30.000 9.000 VS6511
39.035 30.000 9.000 VS6544

H

J

K

J (mm) H (mm) K (mm)
39.750 30.230 9.600 VS6573
39.780 30.230 9.600 VS6589
39.810 30.160 6.430 VS6012
39.810 31.750 6.430 VS6039
39.810 33.340 6.430 VS6041
40.010 30.000 9.500 VS6512
40.035 30.000 9.500 VS6545
40.140 31.000 7.500 VS6329
41.010 31.000 9.500 VS6513
41.350 31.000 9.500 VS6546
41.380 33.400 9.600 VS6590
41.400 31.750 6.430 VS6013
41.400 33.340 6.430 VS6042
42.010 32.000 9.500 VS6514
42.350 32.000 9.500 VS6547
42.940 33.400 9.600 VS6575
42.960 33.400 9.600 VS6591
42.990 33.340 6.430 VS6014
42.990 34.930 6.430 VS6043
43.010 33.000 9.500 VS6515
43.035 33.000 9.500 VS6548
44.010 34.000 9.500 VS6516
44.035 34.000 9.500 VS6549
44.530 34.990 9.600 VS6576
44.550 36.580 9.600 VS6593
44.580 34.930 6.430 VS6015
44.580 36.510 6.430 VS6044
45.010 34.500 10.000 VS6517
45.035 34.500 10.000 VS6550
46.010 35.500 10.000 VS6518
46.035 35.500 10.000 VS6551
46.140 36.580 9.600 VS6594
46.160 38.100 6.430 VS6045
47.035 36.500 10.000 VS6552
47.750 39.690 6.430 VS6047
48.010 37.500 10.000 VS6520
49.010 38.500 10.000 VS6521
49.290 41.340 10.600 VS6580
49.340 39.690 8.010 VS6019
50.930 41.280 8.010 VS6020
52.040 40.100 7.900 VS6054
52.510 42.860 8.010 VS6021
53.010 42.000 10.500 VS6525
55.010 44.000 11.000 VS6527
56.010 45.000 11.000 VS6528
57.010 46.000 11.000 VS6529
58.010 47.000 11.000 VS6530
58.860 49.210 8.010 VS6026
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VALVE SEATS
FULLY FINISHED

Ventilsitze - Fertig • Sedi Valvola - Finite
Sièges De Soupape - Fini • Asientos De Valvulas - Terminado 

Gniazda Zaworowe - Częściowo Wykończone
Седла Клапанов-Полная Обработка • التشطيب كاملة-  صمام مقاعد

H

J

K

J (mm) H (mm) K (mm)
40.140 31.000 7.500 45° VS6328
40.640 34.000 8.250 45° VS6064
40.700 32.820 9.520 45° VS6070
41.700 31.950 8.900 45° VS6333
42.700 31.700 9.500 45° VS6072
43.590 35.600 6.150 30° VS6332
44.080 34.050 9.000 45° VS6334
44.610 34.000 10.050 45° VS6116
44.728 35.395 8.025 45° VS6181
46.100 37.500 6.170 30° VS6049
46.610 37.530 6.730 30° VS6115
48.350 38.150 7.930 30° VS6275
48.590 43.000 7.900 30° VS6093
49.080 42.700 11.450 45° VS6108
49.090 40.000 9.450 45° VS6335
49.100 39.080 9.750 45° VS6343
50.040 40.000 7.700 20° VS6098
51.300 40.300 7.200 45° VS6353
51.310 40.300 7.200 45° VS6286
52.010 38.000 10.350 45° VS6345
52.030 40.600 10.350 45° VS6104
53.080 45.050 7.450 20° VS6342
54.060 44.350 6.680 30° VS6107
54.110 44.400 6.750 30° VS6111
54.970 49.350 7.900 30° VS6092
56.020 43.200 8.930 30° VS6281
56.030 47.500 7.450 20° VS6344
56.030 47.500 7.650 30° VS6103
56.600 44.950 9.450 45° VS6337
59.120 49.000 6.800 30° VS6336



OE INTERCHANGE OE-Vergleichsliste • Intercambio con OE 
Références croisées 1ère Monte

OE OE OE OE OE 
ALFA ROMEO
125196 V91615
129661 V91614
133470 V91627
60503993 V91627
60813598 VAG96124
10110.01503.02 VAG96216B
10289.60000.00 V90392
10500.01503.04 VAG92168B
10548.03301.01 V90388
11608.03301.01 V90388
11655.01570.01 HR777
11676.03301.01 V91438
13193.00000.00 V91621
19559.03301.00 V91437
20380025A VAG96187
332 61 723 VAG586
332 61 742 VAG701
4 239 917 V34496
4 250 803 VAG92366
4 265 699 VAG92364
4 315 062 V91713
4 340 118 V90064
4 359 309 V90070
4 372 331 VAG50895
4 403 047 V91762
4 424 173 V91763
4 440 061 V91765
4 733 258 VAG92369
4 733 348 V90402
4 749 395 VAG92373
4 749 397 VAG92193
4 749 398 VAG96190
4 802 126 VAG92444
4 826 033 V91293
46 403 681 V94029
46 407 749 V94576
46 423 334 V91928
46 461 209 V94468
46 462 159 V91950
46 471 639 V94030
46 514 754 V94216
46 517 325 V91949
46 533 298 V94591
46 750 859 V94470
46 764 378 V94065
46 783 962 V94471
46 787 902 V94589
5 953 041 V91394
55 192 156 V98003
55 205 183 V98006
55 206 431 V98005
55 557 741 V98024
60 811 086 VAG96123
605 04 784 V91615
605 04 864 V91438
605 07 189 V91437
605 07 190 V91438
605 21 575 V90388
605 25 336 V91622
605 25 337 V91623
605 40 325 V91630
605 40 326 V91629
605 62 594 VAG96188B
605 62 595 VAG96218
605 64 098 V91308
605 72 412 VAG96184
605 72 415 VAG96197B
605 79 200 VAG96268
605 79 202 VAG96260B
605 82 738 V94210
605 82 739 V94211
606 05 739 VAG96262
606 74 496 V94591
607 37 369 VAG96267

...ALFA ROMEO
607 50 222 VAG96261
608 10 438 VAG96263
608 11 086 VAG96146
608 11 087 VAG96229
608 11 089 VAG96145
608 11 090 VAG96230
608 11 153 V91933
608 11 154 V91934
608 12 981 V91932
608 12 982 V91931
608 13 598 VAG96203
608 14 604 V94065
608 14 605 V94064
7 301 820 V91292
7 301 821 V91293
7 302 157 V91294
7 537 667 V91287
7 537 668 V91286
7 547 158 V91291
7 547 400 V91765
7 553 004 V91655
7 565 472 VAG96210
7 574 742 V91638
7 574 881 V91307
7 588 577 V91321
7 597 080 V91305
7 597 565 V91659
7 597 566 V91658
7 609 772 V91300
7 616 998 VAG92496
7 617 500 V91306
7 650 916 V91936
7 712 114 V91927
7 722 907 V91935
7 735 898 V91931
7 735 899 V91932
7 757 052 VAG96123
7 766 564 V91933
7 766 565 V94582
7 770 334 V91929
7 783 225 V91938
7 783 841 V91282
7 798 620 V91937
7 958 073 V91638
71 739 686 V98004
71 741 112 V98001
71 741 113 V98002
71 744 388 V98025
A133.798 V91622
A133.799 V91623
A134.957 V91629
A134.958 V91630

AUSTIN
144965 V34289
12A1897 V34859
12A1987 V34859
12G1963 VAG50969
12G296 V34167
12H2520 V34401
12H4190 V34401
2A878 V3569
AEA296 V34167
AEA434 V3569

BEDFORD
6310192 VAG475
6393895 V34243
7125559 V3054
7135923 VAG475
7141321 V2683
7141321 V3066
91000064 VS6181
91007950 V90973

...BEDFORD
071 34 379 VAG474
071 66 435 VAG50828
088 54 549 V33987
099 63 030 V33980
901 06 086 V90108
901 06 792 V90166
901 69 309 V90230
904 99 097 V90231
910 00 162 VAG92072
910 07 950 V33981
910 21 971 VAG92071
910 53 919 V90151
941 08 307 V91223

BMW
29571 HR5061
1 706 580 4 HR599
11 12 1 280 523 VAG96189B
11 12 2 244 464 VAG96148B
11 12 7 797 711 V95040
11 34 1 251 063 V90333
11 34 1 251 879 V34335
11 34 1 265 453 V91189
11 34 1 267 721 V91189
11 34 1 267 722 V91190
11 34 1 273 501 HR596
11 34 1 280 643 V91190
11 34 1 309 343 V94275
11 34 1 309 487 V94276
11 34 1 315 508 V94797
11 34 1 401 104 V94776
11 34 1 401 105 V94774
11 34 1 433 480 V94091
11 34 1 433 481 V94092
11 34 1 435 461 V94957
11 34 1 438 284 V94594
11 34 1 438 381 V94008
11 34 1 438 449 V94008
11 34 1 440 304 V94402
11 34 1 705 560 V94521
11 34 1 707 519 V94403
11 34 1 708 895 V91187
11 34 1 708 896 V91188
11 34 1 709 941 V91418
11 34 1 720 827 V91187
11 34 1 720 828 V91188
11 34 1 722 892 V91410
11 34 1 722 893 V91411
11 34 1 722 896 V91420
11 34 1 722 908 V91410
11 34 1 722 909 V91411
11 34 1 722 910 V91420
11 34 1 722 911 V91421
11 34 1 726 903 V91411
11 34 1 727 352 V91955
11 34 1 727 358 V91418
11 34 1 731 640 V94091
11 34 1 736 549 V94091
11 34 1 736 558 V94092
11 34 1 736 568 V94092
11 34 1 738 214 V94008
11 34 1 738 215 V94009
11 34 1 738 220 V94008
11 34 1 738 221 V94009
11 34 1 739 114 V94087
11 34 1 739 658 V94087
11 34 1 739 665 V94088
11 34 1 739 820 V91925
11 34 1 739 821 V91926
11 34 1 739 822 V91925
11 34 1 739 823 V91926
11 34 1 741 231 V94092
11 34 2 242 622 V91423
11 34 2 242 623 V91423

...BMW
11 34 2 243 328 V94764
11 34 2 244 814 V94526
11 34 2 244 815 V94555
11 34 2 246 524 V94089
11 34 2 246 525 V94090
11 34 2 247 077 V94086
11 34 4 457 287 V94403
11 34 7 502 173 V94009
11 34 7 502 351 V94009
11 34 7 503 738 V94403
11 34 7 503 839 V94403
11 34 7 505 704 V94595
11 34 7 533 884 V95035
11 34 7 533 885 V95036
11 34 7 539 915 V95043
11 34 7 539 919 V95045
11 34 7 547 187 V95038
11 34 7 548 280 V95047
11 34 7 548 281 V95048
11 34 7 553 771 V95043
11 34 7 553 772 V95044
11 34 7 553 774 V95046
11 34 7 573 840 V95048
11 34 7 587 470 V95037
11 34 7 797 712 V95041
11 34 7 799 612 V95042
11 34 7 805 968 V94960
11 34 7 807 347 HR5110
11 34 7 812 926 HR5107
11 34 8 511 622 V95041
11 34 9 059 169 HR363
11 34 9 059 170 HR663
11 34 9 059 172 HR602
11 34 9 059 172 HR662
11 34 9 063 193 HR791
11 34 9 065 438 HR817
11 34 9 070 982 HR5045
1112 1 263 642 VAG92170B
1112 1 266 761 VAG96176B
1112 1 267 676 VAG92347B
1112 1 267 677 VAG96143B
1112 1 280 523 VAG92303B
1112 1 715 373 VAG96042B
1112 1 735 534 VAG96043B
3241524D VAG96086B
GU802501 VAG96086B

CHEVROLET
96182805 V94367
11115A-70B00 VAG96114
12911-78B00 V94368

CHRYSLER
05066769AA V98017
05066770AA V98016

CITROËN
753388480 V95035
753388580 V95036
06 005 392 V91145
5 403 212 HR340
91 512 096 V91280
91 513 446 V91279
91 535 017 V91277
91 535 019 V91275
91 540 748 V91469
91 540 782 V91470
91 540 782 V94206
91 540 782 V94206
93 501 279 V91143
93 510 415 V91144
93 510 773 V91145
93 510 774 V91145
95 536 523 V91263

...CITROËN
95 536 524 V90371
95 638 449 V91313
95 638 450 V91314
96 003 672 V91144
96 005 391 V91144
96 007 817 V94169
96 008 334 V94169
96 011 363 80 V91144
96 011 363 80 V91144
96 059 361 V91972
96 059 362 V91970
96 079 213 V94170
96 095 457 V94062
96 096 146 V94063
96 096 851 V94155
96 096 852 V94156
96 101 886 V94155
96 101 887 V94156
96 109 183 V94170
96 137 360 V91145
96 147 032 V91970
96 150 144 V94172
96 150 145 V94171
96 172 597 V94229
96 172 795 V94217
96 180 328 V94567
96 183 535 V94155
96 203 976 V94168
96 219 217 V94173
96 219 218 V94174
96 246 139 V94167
96 254 645 V94204
96 254 648 V94203
96 267 448 V94566
96 271 843 80 V94490
96 289 433 V94175
96 298 611 V94176
96 344 375 80 V94491
96 353 179 80 V94438
96 353 184 80 V94439
96 408 400 80 V94961
96 450 247 80 V94960
96 600 359 80 V98028
96 606 400 80 V98029
96 767 181 80 V95083
97 531 044 V91273
97 531 046 V91272
97 531 079 V91270
97 531 080 V91271
97 533 264 V91273
97 533 266 V91271

CUMMINS
207241 V94443
3018818 VAG96164

DAEWOO
928 905 012 HR5075
96 335 947 V98012
96 335 948 V98013
96 376 881 V98014
96 376 980 V98015
961 030 34 VAG96112
961 828 06 V94366
961 829 33 V94637
961 829 34 V94636
963 527 93 V94369
963 768 81 V98014
963 769 80 V98015

DAF
210279 VAG207
240472 VAG92035
242253 V90024

956



OE INTERCHANGEIntercambio de referencias de equipo original • Odpowiednik OE
Взаимозаменяемость с оригинальными деталями •  

OE OE OE OE OE 
...DAF
266305 V91755
266306 V91756
266425 VAG92484
267356 V91424
267357 V91425
286291 V91386
286292 V91385
368893 VAG92251
394838 V91980
557284 VAG92485
613965 V91757
613966 V91758
655395 V91424
655398 V91425
655401 VAG92251
674829 V91758
674830 V91757
752299 VAG92486
1254382 V91756
1259989 V91755
1307654 V94638
1327029 V94639
1342220 V94967
1362696 V94968
1628843 VAG96247

DAIHATSU
11122-16020 VAG96071
11122-24020 VAG92092
11122-44011 VAG92154
11124-87701 VAG92119
11126-24020 VAG92093
13715-87701 V91155
13715-87702 V91155

DAVID BROWN
928622 V34803
K950100 V91822

DEUTZ / KHD
0210 8183 V94575
0210 8184 V94529
0213 3730 V94531
0213 3731 V90114
0223 2528 VAG92155
0240 2585 V90309
0241 2165 V90418
0241 4269 VAG92492
0241 9798 HR775
0337 1746 V94530
0414 6225 V90309
0414 6226 V90417
0414 7322 VAG96211
0414 7327 VAG92492
0415 3629 V90050
0415 3631 V90114
0415 3697 V90051
0415 3773 V90114
0415 9136 V94754
0415 9139 V94756
0415 9140 V94757
0417 0898 V94575
0417 0899 V94529
0417 8158 V94529
0422 5562 V95031
0423 1804 V94756
0427 1175 V94575
0427 2209 V94575
121 569 04 V94539
121 59 608 V94537
121 596 05 V94541
121 596 06 V94538
121 596 08 V94537
121 646 33 VAG96088

...DEUTZ / KHD
121 657 02 V94723
121 657 03 V94725
129 111 63 V94723
129 111 64 V94725

FIAT
4204842 VAG51023B
4424173 V91652
4424174 V91653
4424174 V91764
4621484 V91677
4621484 V91678
4802126 VAG92497
5942728 V91681
5990532 V91295
7547400 V91290
7666227 V91681
605075570 HR646
332 61 723 VAG586
332 61 742 VAG701
4 239 917 V34496
4 250 801 VAG96171
4 250 803 VAG92366
4 265 695 V34457
4 265 699 VAG92364
4 266 321 V34654
4 294 098 V91739
4 315 062 V90071
4 315 062 V91713
4 340 118 V90064
4 340 119 V90399
4 359 309 V90070
4 372 331 VAG50895
4 374 855 V91712
4 377 979 V91282
4 403 047 V91762
4 412 816 V90398
4 424 173 V91763
4 440 061 V91765
4 648 237 VAG92375
4 658 055 V91667
4 659 379 V91676
4 673 608 V91667
4 673 861 V91311
4 673 862 V91310
4 683 025 V91688
4 683 026 V91689
4 684 089 V91686
4 704 215 V91285
4 726 483 VAG92194
4 733 258 VAG92369
4 733 348 V90402
4 733 349 V90404
4 749 395 VAG92373
4 749 397 VAG92193
4 749 398 VAG96190
4 758 795 VAG96089
4 758 798 VAG96276
4 776 446 V91696
4 802 126 VAG92444
4 802 204 V91666
4 803 805 V91301
4 806 718 V91302
4 826 033 V91293
46 403 681 V94029
46 407 749 V94576
46 423 334 V91928
46 433 782 VAG96124
46 441 525 VAG96272
46 461 209 V94468
46 462 159 V91950
46 470 334 HR814
46 471 639 V94030
46 514 754 V94216

...FIAT
46 517 325 V91949
46 518 930 V95015
46 518 931 V95016
46 533 298 V94591
46 556 651 HR5088
46 743 167 HR5095
46 750 859 V94470
46 764 378 V94065
46 783 962 V94471
46 787 902 V94589
46 802 049 V94588
5 942 727 V91288
5 942 728 V91289
5 953 041 V91394
5 973 129 V91762
5 975 341 V91636
5 990 532 V91767
5 990 533 V91392
55 185 028 V98026
55 185 080 V98027
55 194 219 V98022
55 194 993 V98020
55 194 994 V98021
55 195 680 V95015
55 200 422 V98023
55 205 183 V98006
55 206 431 V98005
55 208 213 V95016
55 557 741 V98024
60 811 086 VAG96123
605 04 864 V91438
605 07 189 V91437
605 07 190 V91438
605 21 575 V90388
605 25 336 V91622
605 25 337 V91623
605 34 406 HR815
605 40 325 V91630
605 40 326 V91629
605 62 594 VAG96188B
605 62 595 VAG96218
605 64 098 V91308
605 72 412 VAG96184
605 72 415 VAG96197B
605 79 200 VAG96268
605 79 202 VAG96260B
605 82 738 V94210
605 82 739 V94211
606 05 739 VAG96262
606 74 496 V94591
607 37 369 VAG96267
607 50 222 VAG96261
608 10 438 VAG96263
608 11 086 VAG96146
608 11 087 VAG96229
608 11 089 VAG96145
608 11 090 VAG96230
608 11 153 V91933
608 11 154 V91934
608 12 981 V91932
608 12 982 V91931
608 13 598 VAG96203
608 14 604 V94065
608 14 605 V94064
7 301 820 V91292
7 301 821 V91293
7 302 157 V91294
7 537 667 V91287
7 537 668 V91286
7 547 158 V91291
7 547 400 V91765
7 553 004 V91655
7 565 472 VAG96210
7 574 742 V91638

...FIAT
7 574 881 V91307
7 588 577 V91321
7 597 080 V91305
7 597 565 V91659
7 597 566 V91658
7 609 772 V91300
7 611 679 VAG96181B
7 613 726 HR5064
7 616 992 VAG96199
7 616 998 VAG92496
7 617 500 V91306
7 650 916 V91936
7 662 227 V91289
7 666 227 V91289
7 666 228 V91288
7 681 975 V94795
7 683 521 V94793
7 683 522 V94795
7 712 114 V91927
7 722 907 V91935
7 735 898 V91931
7 735 899 V91932
7 757 052 VAG96123
7 766 564 V91933
7 766 565 V91934
7 766 565 V94582
7 770 334 V91929
7 780 108 VAG96273
7 783 225 V91938
7 783 841 V91282
7 798 620 V91937
7 958 073 V91638
71 744 388 V98025
96 700 311 V91300
98 418 161 V91940
98 468 338 V91939
98 474 603 V94222
98 479 276 V91944
98 497 025 V94222
99 432 837 V91994
99 452 179 V91944

FORD
490525 HR801
1004127 V94306
1004444 V94001
1005441 HR808
1005442 HR809
1012747 V94003
1012749 V94002
1031007 V94061
1031008 V94060
1033898 V94073
1033899 V94076
1038606 V91159
1041830 V94072
1041838 V94074
1051770 V94057
1051771 V94059
1051772 V94056
1051773 V94058
1053843 V94225
1053845 V94223
1056737 HR5033
1066045 V94225
1072048 V94214
1078429 V94696
1089830 V98035
1096248 V94381
1096250 V94380
1096253 HR5082
1101934 V94215
1113187 V98037
1113189 V95014

...FORD
1113197 V94695
1121332 V94379
1121333 V94378
1122364 V95013
1124377 V98033
1124378 V98032
1124514 V94225
1124619 V98033
1127416 V98034
1131988 V94382
1143057 V95064
1143059 V95063
1144339 V95062
1144340 V95061
1151997 V95039
1198044 V94696
1211483 V94693
1213175 V98032
1217148 V94378
1229882 V94960
1231931 V94490
1254282 V94381
1254284 V94380
1305906 V94381
1305907 V94380
1320926 V95039
1320927 V95013
1320928 V98036
1324131 V98033
1324132 V98032
1324690 V94694
1324691 V94693
1324691 V98030
1352129 V94696
1364402 V95062
1528222 HR633
1596529 HR631
1653978 V91159
1669772 V94012
1669785 HR5030
1693681 V95093
1865085 V91914
1865092 V91913
1952666 V94351
1962501 V94352
3912953 V91789
6008688 HR632
6049412 V35264
6103818 V90134V1
6119437 V91810
6147911 V90933
6163883 HR661
6165227 V91158
6165228 V91162
6166533 HR655
6172656 V91992
6172845 V91428
6172848 V91428
6172851 V91993
6172854 V91427
6172956 VAG96025
6200033 V91221
6576229 V94230
6594643 V91221
6616472 V91427
6640542 V94075
6640550 HR806
6781619 V91821
6781621 V91821
7078136 V94007
7078139 V94006
7221529 V94387
7221531 V94386
7314594 V91991
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OE INTERCHANGE OE-Vergleichsliste • Intercambio con OE 
Références croisées 1ère Monte

OE OE OE OE OE 
...FORD
110-G51066 VAG96001
110-G52021 VAG96014
1N2G 6505 AA V95062
1N2G 6505 AB V95062
1N2G 6507 A2A V95061
1S4G 6507 BA V95039
1S4G 6507 BB V95039
1S4G 6507 CA V95013
1S4G 6507 CB V95013
1S6G 6505 BA V95014
1S7G 6505 CF V98033
1S7G 6505 DF V94694
1S7G 6507 CE V98032
1S7G 6507 CG V98032
1S7G 6507 DF V94693
1S7G 6507 DG V94693
1S7G6A517BG HR5063
2M5V 6505 AA V95064
2M5V 6507 AA V95063
3M5Q 6507 BA V94490
664 0543 V91356
674 2922 V91898
70HM 6505 D3C V34499
70HM 6505 DE V35122
70HM 6505 EE V34501
70HM 6507 AE V90152
70HM 6507 DD V90178
70HM6505A3D V34509
70HM6505A3E V34509
70HM6505A3F V34509
711M 6505 GA V34533
711M 6507 DA V34524
715F 6510 ACA VAG92066
723F 6505 GAA V90163
723F 6507 AAA V34059
723F 6507 GAA V34545
77BM 6505 AC V90165
77BM 6505 DB V90165
785F 6507 AAA V35084
78EM 6505 AA V90351
78HM 6505 CA V35122
78TM6505AA V35264
791M 6505 DA V34525
791M 6505 GA V34533
79HM 6507 EA V90152
801M 6507 CA V34532
80BM 6507 AC V90497
813F 6505 DAA V90163
81SM 6505 AF V90133V1
81SM 6505 AG V90134V1
81SM 6507 KF V90132
81SM-6510-LC VAG92044V1
826F 6505 DAA V90233
826F 6507 DAA V90232
83EM 6505 AB V91152
83EM 6507 BB V91151
844F 6510 CA VAG92221
849F 6505 AA V91161
849F 6505 AA V91221
849F 6507 AA V91160
84FM6571BA HR659
84HM6505FA V91810
85HM 6505 AA V90933
86SM 6505 AD V91147
86SM 6507 AA V91146
88WM 6505 DA V94007
88WM 6505 EA V94007
88WM 6507 BA V94006
88WM-6510-CA VAG96025
894F 6505 A1B V91161
894F 6507 A1B V91160
89BM 6505 CA V91159
89BM 6507 AA V91158
89BM 6507 BA V91162

...FORD
89FF 6505 AA V91168
89FF 6505 BA V94322
89FF 6505 FA V91428
89FF 6507 AA V91821
89FF 6507 BA V94321
89FF 6507 FA V91427
89FF 6507 FA V91993
89FF 6507 FB V91427
89FF 6507 FB V91993
89SM 6505 AG V90134V1
914F 6505 A2A V91221
91XM 6505 AB V94230
928M 6505 C2A V91991
928M 6505 D2A V94075
928M- 6507 C1A V91898
928M- 6507 C1C2A V91898
928M 6507 D1A V91356
928M 6507 E2A V94072
928M 6507 F2A V94074
93FF 6505 AA V91428
93FF 6507 AA V91821
93FF 6507 AA V91993
93FF 6507 AF V91821
93FF 6507 AF V91993
948M 6505 A2A V91991
948M 6505 C2A V94073
948M 6505 D2A V94076
95VW 6505 AA V94306
95VW6505BA V94012
95WM 6505 AA V94007
95WM 6507 AA V94006
96MM6505B1A V94001
97BM 6505 AA V91159
97MF 6505 AA V94061
97MF 6507 AA V94060
97MM 6507 A2B V94056
97MM 6507 B2B V94058
98 MM 6507 C2B V94214
98MM 6505 A2A V94057
98MM 6505 B2B V94059
AM5G 6505 AB V95093
C5NE 6505 A V34049
C5NE 6505 B V34051
C5NE 6505 C V34053
C5NE 6507 A V91115
C5NE 6507 B V34050
C5NE 6507 C V34052
D8NN6505AA V91793
D8NN6505BA V91794
D8NN6507AA V91789
D8NN6507BA V91790
E1ADDN 6510 A VAG330
E1ADDN6507 V2690
E7EE 6505 B2C V91199
E7EE 6507 B2A V91198
E9NN6505EC V91914
E9NN6507AC V91913
F53E 6505 AB V94387
XS4Q 6507 AB V94695
XS6E 6507 A2A V98034
XS6G 6505 B2A V94215
XS6G 6505 B2B V94213
XS7E 6505 D2B V94225
XS7E 6505 D2C V94225
XS7E 6505 D2D V94225
XS7E 6507 D2A V94223
XS7E 6507 N2A V94382
XS7Q 6505 A2B V94379
XS7Q 6507 A2B V94378
XS7Q 6507 A2C V94378
YC1Q 6505 A1C V94381
YC1Q 6505 A2C V94381
YC1Q 6507 A1B V94380
YC1Q 6507 A2B V94380

FORD TRACTOR
D3NN 6505 A V91785
D3NN 6505 B V91786
D3NN 6505 D V91788
D3NN 6507 A V91781
D3NN 6507 B V91782

GARDNER
27203 VAG92084
27206 VAG92083
F27191 V90158
F27424 VAG92084
K05094 VS6092
K05095 VS6093

HONDA
12204-PJ7-305 VAG92397
12205-657-315 VAG92210
12205-PJ7-305 VAG96221
14711-P75-A00 V94093
14711-PEO-000 V90934
14711-PM3-000 V91730
14711-PT3-A00 V94095
14721-P75-A00 V94094
14721-PE0-000 V90935
14721-PG6-000 V91733
14721-PM3-000 V91731
14721-PT0-000 V94768
14721-PT3-A00 V94571
14721-PT6-A00 V94096

HYUNDAI
22114-42000 VAG96279
22115-42000 VAG96280
22211-02500 V94461
22211-22003 V95017
22211-23000 V98038
22211-26600 V95021
22211-33000 V94463
22211-37201 V98040
22211-42850 V91238
22212-02500 V94462
22212-22011 V95018
22212-23000 V98039
22212-26000 V95022
22212-33000 V94464
22212-37200 V98041
22212-42850 V91239

IHC
3 044 492 R1 VAG721
3 044 493 R1 VAG722
3 055 022 R2 VAG92022
3 055 055 R2 V90034
3 055 056 R2 V90035
701 432 R1 V2256
706 650 R1 VAG248
795 729 R1 V34789
795 729 R1 V91114
796 122 R1 VAG601

ISUZU
5-11721-015-1 VAG92301
5-11721-016-0 VAG92372
5-11721-041-0 VAG50891
5-12551-028-0 V91497
5-12552-034-2 V91498
8-94110-017-3 V91231
8-94115-059-2 V91232
8-94217-178-0 V90144
8-94326-843-0 V91230

IVECO
4658055 V91677
4658055 V91678

...IVECO
4673608 V91677
4673608 V91678
1 904 657 V91303
1 908 408 V91301
1 908 409 V91304
1 908 410 V91302
3537 22 V91679
4 535 358 V90138
4 632 840 V90140
4 648 237 VAG92375
4 658 055 V91667
4 659 379 V91676
4 673 608 V91667
4 673 861 V91311
4 673 862 V91310
4 684 089 V91686
4 704 215 V91285
4 733 258 VAG92369
4 749 395 VAG92373
4 749 397 VAG92193
4 749 398 VAG96190
4 776 446 V91696
4 784 888 V91301
4 784 889 V91302
4 784 890 V91304
4 797 186 V91303
4 797 715 V91303
4 802 126 VAG92444
4 802 204 V91666
4 813 760 V91399
4 826 033 V91293
4 861 816 VAG96202
500 354 682 V94218
500 354 685 V94218
500 354 687 V94219
500 355 776 V94220
500 355 779 V94221
500 362 855 V94592
500 362 856 V94593
500 362 856 V98019
504 042 363 V94219
504 069 199 V94592
504 069 199 V98018
504 072 531 V98042
504 078 215 V94219
504 081 062 V98043
504 378 070 V94593
61 315 973 V91942
61 316 814 V91941
61 320 722 V91941
61 321 255 V91942
61 579 364 V91691
61 579 824 V91692
61 584 588 V91691
7 302 157 V91294
7 303 309 V91400
8 823 263 VAG96276
8 823 545 V91680
8 823 549 V91682
8 824 754 V91693
8 830 045 V91694
98 407 026 V91311
98 418 161 V91940
98 435 241EZ VAG96274
98 468 338 V91939
98 474 603 V94222
98 474 604 V91311
98 474 643EZ VAG96275
98 479 276 V91944
98 497 025 V94222
98 497 235 V94054
99 432 652 V91301
99 432 717 V91302
99 432 718 V91304

...IVECO
99 432 837 V91994
99 433 902 V94055
99 438 924 V94724
99 452 179 V91944
99 456 803 V94218
99 457 210 V94219

JAGUAR
C26195         +0.13 VAG50913
C26198         +0.13 VAG50912
C27477         +0.13 VAG50914
C29386         +0.13 VAG50924
C29390 VAG50923
EAC1395 V90302
EAC1547 V90308
EAC1548 V90303
EAC1549 V90304
EAC1550 V90307
EAC2909 V91058
EAC7255 V91388

KIA
0K55110281 VAG96111
22211-23000 V98038
22211-37201 V98040
22211-4A061 V98052
22212-23000 V98039
22212-37200 V98041
22212-4A061 V98053
B6Z0-10-290 VAG96220
K930-12111 V98050
K930-12121 V98051
OK30E-12111 V98048
OK30E-12121 V98049
OK55112111A V94428
OK551-12111A V94428
OK55112121A V94429
OK551-12121A V94429

LADA
2101-1007010 V34631
2101-1007012 V34632
2101-1007032 VAG92174
2101-1007033 VAG92175
2108-1007010 V94952
2108-1007012 V91180
2108-1007032 VAG92295
21081-1007010 V91179
2112-1007010 V94950
2112-1007012 V94951

LANCIA
4403047 V90397
60579202 VAG96260B
332 61 723 VAG586
332 61 742 VAG701
4 239 917 V34496
4 250 801 VAG96171
4 250 803 VAG92366
4 265 699 VAG92364
4 315 062 V91713
4 340 118 V90064
4 359 309 V90070
4 372 331 VAG50895
4 403 047 V91762
4 424 173 V91763
4 440 061 V91765
4 733 258 VAG92369
4 733 348 V90402
4 749 395 VAG92373
4 749 397 VAG92193
4 749 398 VAG96190
4 802 126 VAG92444
4 826 033 V91293
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OE INTERCHANGEIntercambio de referencias de equipo original • Odpowiednik OE
Взаимозаменяемость с оригинальными деталями •  

OE OE OE OE OE 
...LANCIA
46 403 681 V94029
46 407 749 V94576
46 423 334 V91928
46 433 782 VAG96124
46 441 525 VAG96272
46 461 209 V94468
46 462 159 V91950
46 471 639 V94030
46 514 754 V94216
46 517 325 V91949
46 533 298 V94591
46 750 859 V94470
46 764 378 V94065
46 783 962 V94471
46 787 902 V94589
5 942 728 V91289
5 953 041 V91394
5 973 129 V91762
5 975 341 V91636
5 990 532 V91767
5 990 533 V91392
55 185 028 V98026
55 185 080 V98027
55 194 219 V98022
55 194 993 V98020
55 194 994 V98021
55 200 422 V98023
60 811 086 VAG96123
605 04 864 V91438
605 07 189 V91437
605 07 190 V91438
605 21 575 V90388
605 25 336 V91622
605 25 337 V91623
605 40 325 V91630
605 40 326 V91629
605 62 594 VAG96188B
605 62 595 VAG96218
605 64 098 V91308
605 72 412 VAG96184
605 72 415 VAG96197B
605 79 200 VAG96268
605 82 738 V94210
605 82 739 V94211
606 05 739 VAG96262
606 74 496 V94591
607 37 369 VAG96267
607 50 222 VAG96261
608 10 438 VAG96263
608 11 086 VAG96146
608 11 087 VAG96229
608 11 089 VAG96145
608 11 090 VAG96230
608 11 153 V91933
608 11 154 V91934
608 12 981 V91932
608 12 982 V91931
608 13 598 VAG96203
608 14 604 V94065
608 14 605 V94064
7 301 820 V91292
7 301 821 V91293
7 302 157 V91294
7 537 667 V91287
7 537 668 V91286
7 547 158 V91291
7 547 400 V91765
7 553 004 V91655
7 565 472 VAG96210
7 574 742 V91638
7 574 881 V91307
7 588 577 V91321
7 597 080 V91305
7 597 565 V91659

...LANCIA
7 597 566 V91658
7 609 772 V91300
7 611 679 VAG96181B
7 616 992 VAG96199
7 616 998 VAG92496
7 617 500 V91306
7 650 916 V91936
7 666 227 V91289
7 712 114 V91927
7 722 907 V91935
7 735 898 V91931
7 735 899 V91932
7 757 052 VAG96123
7 766 564 V91933
7 766 565 V94582
7 770 334 V91929
7 780 108 VAG96273
7 783 225 V91938
7 783 841 V91282
7 798 620 V91937
7 958 073 V91638

LAND ROVER
272206 VAG547
275552 VAG548
557967 V34365
568686 VAG50948
568687 VAG50949
568688 VAG92158
568689 VAG92159
603554 VAG50919
605759 VAG50948
605760 VAG50949
614088 V34939
614089 V34940
ERC6794 V3572
ERC6795 V3085
ERC7151 V34365
ERC7865 HR5052
ERC7865 HR5054
ERC9738 V91091
ERC9738 V91256
ERC9739 V91255
ERR1156 V91241
ERR1157 V91240
ERR1782 HR5053
ERR3648 VAG92385
ERR3777 V91988
ERR6611 V94359
ERR6612 V94360
ETC4067 V91169
ETC5739 V91255
ETC5740 V91256
ETC5866 V91170
ETC8003 VAG92324
ETC8684 V91505
LJQ100940 HR5044
LUB10009 HR802
LUB10026 HR752

LEYLAND
105.35472 V94519
105696 VAG154
108239 VAG381
281325 VAG532
608533 V2716
31431691 V34644
12B1339 VAG50909
12H2222 VAG50963
281326/51 VS6280
86K144 VAG444
86K145 VAG414
86K944 V34642
A26544 VAG569

...LEYLAND
CAM1235 V91213
CAM1717 V34352
CAM5821 VAG92059
L343FF01 VAG92059
NKJ0032 V90485
UAM2063 V91076
UEJ1005 V90162

LISTER
336865 V91061
20130040 V90975
20130051 V90976
20130170 VAG92214
20130181 VAG92213
20133070 V90977
20180240 V34956
35150430 V34297
60130321 VAG92037
60130361 V90086
60130372 V90087
201-55640 VAG92064
201-55650 VAG92065
201-80250 V34955
291-50800 VAG50827
351-10400 VAG50826
351F50430 V34297
351K-50420 V34296
JB40250509 VAG51062

MAN
5.000.045.728 VAG92185
51.032.010.014 VAG92185
51.032.011.029 VAG92185
51.03201.0088 VAG92498
51.03201.1053 VAG92344
51.03201.1057 VAG92345
51.04101.0348 V94583
51.04101.0367 V91773
51.04101.0375 V94583
51.04101.0410 V91374
51.04101.0422 V91771
51.04101.0423 V90420
51.04101.0425 V91771
51.04101.0447 V91773
51.04101.0478 V94583
51.04101.0479 V94564
51.04101.0482 V98055
51.04101.0483 V98056
51.04101.0523 V95005
51.04101.0524 V95006
51.04101.0538 V95030
51.04101.0545 V95034
51.04101.0546 V95032
51.04101.0547 V94801
51.04101.0548 V94800
51.04101.0571 V95034
51.04101.0574 V95034
5104.101.0537 V95029

MAZDA
305-10-290 VAG92073
8173-23-090 VAG92073
B6Y0-10-290 VAG96281
B6Z0-10-290 VAG96220
B6ZA-12-121 V94572
C401-12-111A V95039
E358-12-121 V94578
L801-12-111 V94693
L801-12-121C V94694
RF01-10-280 VAG92292
RF01-10-290 VAG92293
RF01-12-111 V91171
RF01-12-111 V94586
RF01-12-121 V91172

...MAZDA
RF2A-12-111 V98057
RF2A-12-121 V98059
RF5C-12-111 V98058
RF5C-12-121 V98059
RFY1-10-291 VAG96286
WL51-12-111 V98060
WL51-12-121A V98061
Y601-12-111 V94960
Y701-10-280 VAG92321
ZJ01-12-111A V98062
ZJ01-12-121 V98063
ZY01-12-111A V98064
ZY01-12-121 V98065

MERCEDES-BENZ
102 050 00 27 V91958
102 050 00 58 HR757
102 050 00 67 HR756
102 050 01 67 HR773
102 050 03 27 V91958
102 050 05 27 V94376
102 050 05 62 VAG96153B
102 050 06 27 V94376
102 050 07 27 V94376
102 050 08 27 V94376
102 050 09 27 V94376
102 050 10 27 V94376
102 050 11 27 V94376
102 050 17 24 VAG92378B
102 050 18 24 VAG92379B
102 050 37 24 VAG96227B
102 050 40 24 VAG96224B
102 050 89 24 VAG96154B
102 053 10 01 V94283
102 053 13 01 V91441
102 053 14 01 V94283
102 053 15 01 V91445
102 053 16 01 V91441
102 053 17 01 V91445
102 053 18 01 V91441
103 050 00 58 HR760
103 050 01 58 HR759
103 050 03 24 VAG92380B
103 050 07 24 VAG92342B
103 050 13 27 V94285
103 050 17 27 V91447
103 050 22 24 VAG96138B
103 050 27 24 VAG96162B
103 053 21 01 V94284
103 053 23 01 V94284
104 050 02 58 HR5055
104 050 08 27 V94563
104 050 10 27 V94289
104 050 14 27 V94563
104 050 17 27 V94289
104 050 37 24 VAG96170B
104 050 47 24 VAG96141B
104 050 52 24 VAG96142B
104 050 57 24 VAG96169B
104 053 08 01 V94533
104 053 10 01 V94533
104 053 12 01 V94288
104 053 14 01 V94288
108 050 05 24 VAG92200B
110 050 00 27 V95072
110 050 00 67 HR754
110 050 07 26 V95071
110 050 41 24 VAG92414B
110 050 53 24 VAG96152
110 050 54 24 VAG92171B
110 050 58 24 VAG96147B
110 050 65 24 VAG92172B
111 050 05 27 V94377
111 050 06 27 V94792

...MERCEDES-BENZ
111 050 06 27 V95012
111 050 12 27 V94371
111 050 14 27 V94502
111 053 01 01 V94480
111 053 02 01 V94480
111 053 03 01 V95011
111 053 04 01 V95011
111 053 10 29 VAG96096
111 053 11 01 V94370
111 053 11 29 VAG96178
113 050 01 27 V94389
113 050 02 27 V94391
113 050 03 27 V94393
113 053 00 01 V94388
113 053 01 01 V94390
113 053 02 01 V94392
113 053 03 29 VAG96097
113 053 05 01 V94390
115 050 00 27 V95096
115 050 02 26 V35015
116 050 00 27 V94254
116 050 00 67 HL197
116 050 01 26 V94257
116 050 04 26 V94333
116 050 47 24 VAG96144B
116 050 53 24 VAG96139B
117 050 01 26 V94286
117 050 06 24 VAG96233B
119 050 01 58 HR819
119 050 09 27 V94534
119 050 10 27 V94534
119 053 18 01 V94532
121 053 00 01 V94535
121 053 04 01 V94750
123 050 00 67 HL196
123 050 18 24 VAG92171B
129 053 01 05 V95096
130 050 01 24 VAG51028B
160 050 00 27 V94804
160 053 00 01 V94803
166 050 00 58 HR5097
166 050 03 27 V94395
166 050 04 27 V94397
166 053 01 01 V94394
166 053 02 01 V94396
180 053 11 05 V94536
180 053 15 05 V94536
266 050 00 27 V98070
271 050 00 27 V98069
271 050 04 27 V98069
271 050 06 27 V95076
271 053 00 01 V98068
271 053 05 01 V95075
271 053 06 01 V95075
601 050 06 24 VAG92297
601 050 07 24 VAG96214
601 050 09 24 VAG92298
601 050 10 24 VAG96204
601 050 12 27 V91182
601 050 19 27 V94287
601 050 21 27 V91182
601 050 23 27 V94287
601 050 25 27 V91182
601 053 04 01 V91181
601 053 12 01 V91181
601 053 15 01 V91181
601 053 17 01 V91181
602 050 00 58 HR758
604 050 01 58 HR5056
605 050 00 58 HR822
605 050 01 58 HR804
606 050 00 58 HR5062
606 050 01 58 HR5057
606 050 05 27 V94291

959



OE INTERCHANGE OE-Vergleichsliste • Intercambio con OE 
Références croisées 1ère Monte

OE OE OE OE OE 
...MERCEDES-BENZ
606 050 11 27 V94280
606 050 14 27 V94280
606 053 01 05 V94291
606 053 02 30 VAG96149
606 053 03 05 V94291
606 053 05 01 V94290
606 053 06 01 V94290
606 053 06 05 V94279
606 053 07 01 V94290
606 053 07 05 V94279
606 053 11 01 V94278
606 053 12 29 VAG96095
606 053 13 29 VAG96287
611 050 01 27 V94371
611 050 01 27 V94399
611 053 01 01 V94398
611 053 01 05 V94399
611 053 03 29 VAG96241
611 053 04 01 V94398
612 050 00 58 HR5085
616 050 00 27 V94256
616 050 01 27 V35018
616 050 01 27 V94256
616 050 05 27 V35018
616 050 05 27 V94256
616 053 03 01 V90225
616 053 03 29 VAG92108
616 053 03 30 VAG92109
617 050 00 27 V94256
617 053 00 01 V94255
628 053 00 01 V98066
628 053 00 05 V98067
642 050 05 27 V98072
642 053 04 01 V98071
668 050 02 27 V94401
668 053 02 29 VAG96098
668 053 03 01 V94400
A115 050 02 26 V35015

MERCEDES-BENZ (COMMERCIAL)
321 053 07 05 V2881
327 053 07 01 V90187
341 053 00 96 HR666
346 053 00 01 V94558
346 053 01 01 V90052
346 053 01 05 V94577
346 053 09 29 VAG92016
352 053 01 01 V90049
352 053 16 30 VAG92090
352 053 22 29 VAG92411
352 053 37 30 VAG92412
355 050 01 27 V90053
355 053 00 01 V90047
355 053 00 05 V90048
355 053 03 30 VAG92017
355 053 10 32 VS6328
366 050 00 27 V91131
366 050 01 27 V91361
366 050 02 26 V91902
366 050 02 27 V91192
366 050 03 26 V91191
366 050 12 26 V91361
366 053 07 29 VAG92411
403 053 00 30 VAG92089
422 050 00 27 V91133
422 050 01 27 V91133
422 050 02 26 V91132
422 050 02 27 V91133
422 053 04 30 VAG92089
423 050 00 26 V91020
423 050 03 27 V91021
423 050 04 27 V91021
442 050 02 27 V94332
442 050 03 26 V91132

...MERCEDES-BENZ (COMMERCIAL)
442 050 04 27 V91133
442 050 05 26 V94277
457 053 00 01 V94316
541 050 02 26 V94316
541 050 02 27 V94317
541 053 12 30 VAG96134
906 050 02 26 V95033
906 050 03 26 V95003
906 050 03 27 V95004

MINI
1134 1 485 585 V94349
1134 7 829 943 V94350

MITSUBISHI
MD000461 VAG92149
MD016441 VAG92046
MD016445 VAG92047
MD016460 V90123
MD016461 V90124
MD020551 VAG96289
MD020561 VAG96290
MD050523 VAG92322
MD050527 VAG92323
MD050543 V94323
MD050552 V94327
MD076358 VAG92362
MD083657 V91238
MD083659 V91239
MD083661 V91238
MD083661 V94328
MD083662 V91239
MD083662 V94325
MD127840 V94451
MD127841 V94446
MD139755 V94570
MD300702 VAG96288
MD339752 V95019
MD339754 V95020
MW30620685 V94190
MW30620686 V94191

MWM
6 207 0 460 301 4 V90432
6 207 0 460 301 4  V90432
6 226 0 460 005 4 V94258
6 226 0 460 302 4 V94259
6 226 0 460 501 4 V94539
6 226 0 460 503 4 V94541
6 226 0 460 701 4 V94538
6 226 0 460 703 4 V94537
6 228 0 460 301 4 V94260
6 305 0 332 003 4 VAG96088
6 308 0 460 001 4 V94540
6 308 0 460 002 4 V94261

NISSAN
13201-00QAA V94498
13201-00QAC V94190
13201-00QAJ V94705
13201-00QAM V94190
13201-00QAN V94608
13201-0Y000 V94430
13201-10B00 V91195
13201-16A00 V91456
13201-1F700 V98073
13201-22300 V94329
13201-22301 V94329
13201-22J10 V94330
13201-22J11 V94330
13201-2F000 V94432
13201-2F200 V94432
13201-2J201 V94194
13201-43G01 V91493

...NISSAN
13201-4M500 V94437
13201-57J02 V94476
13201-60J02 V94477
13201-60J04 V94441
13201-99B00 V94015
13201-99B10 V94447
13201-9C600 V94448
13201-AW300 V94190
13201-BN700 V94608
13201-ED000 V95079
13201-ED00A V95079
13201-ED00C V95079
13201-N8501 V91457
13202-00QAA V94499
13202-00QAK V94706
13202-00QAN V94191
13202-00QAP V94609
13202-01M00 V90363
13202-10B00 V91197
13202-16A00 V91456
13202-2F000 V94435
13202-2F210 V94433
13202-2J201 V94195
13202-31N01 V91494
13202-40L00 V94326
13202-40L01 V94326
13202-4P400 V94431
13202-57J02 V94469
13202-57Y00 V91243
13202-60J02 V94340
13202-63A00 V90382
13202-99B10 V94016
13202-9C601 V94449
13202-9F600 V94434
13202-AW300 V94191
13202-BN700 V94609
13202-D9702 V94453
13202-ED000 V95080
13202-ED00A V95080
13202-ED00C V95080
13202-F700 V98074
13202-H6200 V34899
13202-P5100 V34877
13202-V7202 V94452
13207-70J05 HR767
13207-70J15 HR768
13212-15M01 VAG92160
13212-41B60 VAG96050
13212-43G01 VAG92384
13212-53J60 VAG92318
13212-6F900 VAG96049
13212-9C641 VAG96118
13212-D0110 VAG92284
13212-D0111 VAG96120
13213-01B11 VAG92307
13213-30002 VAG50909
13213-41B60 VAG96051
13213-44F60 VAG92320
13213-53Y60 VAG92360
13213-6F900 VAG96208
13213-D0110 VAG92285
13213-D0111 VAG96133
13213-V5514 VAG92285
13213-V5514 VAG92286

OPEL
24405819 HR5087
60509396 HR280
44 02 633 V94190
44 02 634 V94191
44 15 921 V94190
44 15 922 V94191
641 002 V91211
641 008 V94292

...OPEL
641 015 V91959
641 020 V94662
641 022 V91997
641 025 V94426
641 034 V91995
641 045 V94245
641 048 V94249
641 049 V94343
641 051 V94245
641 063 V94962
641 066 V94964
641 071 V95016
641 072 V95015
641 073 V94588
641 074 V94588
641 075 V94588
641 300 V91231
641 302 V91212
641 310 V94293
641 317 V91960
641 322 V91232
641 324 V94663
641 325 V91998
641 331 V94542
641 340 V91996
641 340 V94051
641 357 V94250
641 360 V94344
641 364 V94246
641 369 V94427
641 376 V94963
641 379 V98078
641 380 V94965
641 387 V94427
642 011 V98077
642 165 V94355
642 168 V94097
642 188 V34186
642 190 V94262
642 208 V94356
642 211 V94098
642 500 HR5048
642 519 HR291
642 522 HR342
642 526 HR343
642 659 V91433
642 667 V91148
642 679 V91137
642 683 V91433
642 758 V91429
642 763 V90107
642 793 V90299
642 815 V35005
642 816 V35005
642 829 V91150
642 854 V91138
642 858 V91430
642 905 V94272
642 911 V94353

PERKINS
910061 V3252
910064 V3251
31431281 V3363
31431411 V34025
31431591 V3364
31431761 V34644
33125139 VS6072
33152153 VS6072
33152154 VS6070
33152155 VS6286
33261727 VAG92248
0420 002 VAG93
3142 A051 V91248

...PERKINS
3142 A052 V91184
3142 A081 V34644
3142 H002 V91183
3142 L051 V91247
3142 L071 V91249
3142 L072 V91250
3143 1103 V3365
3143 1271 V3364
3143 1311 V3365
3143 1315 V3365
3143 1315 V35042
3143 1385 V34447
3143 1491 V34612
3143 1591 V3364
3143 1641 V3365
3143 1822 V34979
3143 1871 V3365
3143 1941 V3364
3143 1981 V91067
3313 E003 VAG701
3314A004 VS6070
3314A011 VS6353
3343 1503 VAG92051
3343F002 VAG92299
3343J002 VAG92300

PEUGEOT
220.16 VAG92179
220.25 VAG51007
220.38 VAG92337
220.51 VAG92098
220.55 VAG92331B
220.59 VAG92401
220.6 VAG96132
220.64 VAG92332B
220.65 VAG92288B
220.75 VAG92288B
220.76 VAG96160B
220.91 VAG96049
220.93 VAG96046B
220.95 VAG96271B
221.17 VAG92333B
221.17 VAG96056B
221.18 VAG96116B
221.19 VAG96166B
221.28 VAG96067
948.33 V34459
948.36 V90371
948.53 V91151
948.56 V91277
948.57 V91270
948.58 V91271
948.59 V91144
948.61 V91469
948.63 V91144
948.65 V94155
948.66 V91972
948.68 V94169
948.72 V94062
948.74 V94171
948.75 V94205
948.82 V94167
948.83 V94203
948.84 V94567
948.85 V94173
948.88 V94177
948.91 V94202
948.92 V94175
948.93 V94157
948.94 V94154
948.95 V94178
948.99 V94200
949.21 V34460
949.25 V90351

960



OE INTERCHANGEIntercambio de referencias de equipo original • Odpowiednik OE
Взаимозаменяемость с оригинальными деталями •  

OE OE OE OE OE 
...PEUGEOT
949.45 V91152
949.47 V91145
949.47 V94017
949.5 V91152
949.52 V91279
949.57 V91275
949.58 V91272
949.59 V91273
949.6 V94017
949.62 V91470
949.64 V94017
949.64 V94024
949.66 V91970
949.68 V94170
949.7 V94156
949.73 V94017
949.74 V94017
949.76 V91971
949.79 V94063
949.8 V94172
949.81 V94217
949.87 V94168
949.89 V94204
949.9 V94566
949.91 V94174
949.92 V94176
949.96 V94179
949.99 V94201
956.05 HR300
956.18 HR627
956.19 HR642
956.42 HR5081
956.48 HR5046
1388.51 V35055
2200.81 VAG96215B
9.49E+03 V95084
9.48E+04 V94969
9.49E+04 V95038
9.48E+07 V95083
9.48E+10 V95037
0220.A0 VAG96100
0220.A2 VAG96119
0948.A1 V94488
0948.A2 V91292
0948.A3 V94490
0948.A4 V94492
0948.A5 V94198
0948.A6 V94598
0948.A7 V94494
0948.A8 V94171
0948.A9 V94599
0948.C0 V94486
0948.C2 V94601
0948.C4 V94603
0948.C7 V94960
0948.C8 V98081
0949.A0 V91994
0949.A2 V94489
0949.A3 V94491
0949.A4 V94493
0949.A5 V94199
0949.A7 V94495
0949.A8 V94204
0949.A9 V94487
0949.B1 V94602
0949.C1 V94604
0949.C3 V94961
0949.C4 V98082
0949.F6 V95036
0949.F9 V95035

PORSCHE
616.105.402.00 V94263
616.105.405.01 V94543

...PORSCHE
616.105.406.01 V94264
911.105.411.00 V94266
911.105.411.20 V94266
911.105.415.00 V94267
911.105.415.20 V94267
928.104.328.02 VAG96183B
928.105.409.02 V94335
928.105.409.03 V94335
928.105.410.02 V94544
928.105.410.04 V94408
928.105.641.05 V94295
928.105.641.06 V94298
928.105.642.05 V94296
928.105.642.06 V94299
930.104.321.00 VAG96168B
930.105.409.01 V94268
930.105.409.02 V94270
930.105.409.13 V94268
930.105.419.03 V94269
930.105.419.08 V94265
951.105.415.00 V94271
951.105.416.07 V94297
964.104.321.00 VAG96177B
964.105.409.05 V94545
964.105.419.00 V94731
964.105.419.03 V94300
964.105.419.04 V94300
993.105.419.06 V94726

RENAULT
0710 941 000 VAG50758
0770 658 325 HR643
5000 670 730 V91346
5010 295 349 V91345
7438 610 034 V94615
7438 610 036 V94614
7700 107 699 VAG96298B
7700 109 151 VAG96292B
7700 110 386 V94190
7700 110 387 V94190
7700 110 388 V94191
7700 110 389 V94191
7700 273 371 V91835
7700 743 529 VAG96163B
7700 747 324 V91402
7700 859 086 VAG96294B
7700 859 517 V94562
7700 862 483 HR789
7700 865 550 V94436
7700 865 551 V94440
7700 865 832 V94442
7701 035 186 HR770
7701 052 725 VAG96295
7701 458 180 V35117
7701 460 148 V91263
7701 460 690 V91834
7701 460 699 V90360
7701 461 214 V91261
7701 461 338 V91264
7701 461 339 V91265
7701 462 137 V91317
7701 462 232 V94553
7701 462 813 V91269
7701 462 814 V91267
7701 462 814 V94187
7701 463 081 V91268
7701 463 082 V91319
7701 465 088 V91835
7701 465 090 V91836
7701 465 107 V91895
7701 465 172 V91848
7701 465 497 V94552
7701 466 606 V94038
7701 466 607 V94039

...RENAULT
7701 466 716 V94068
7701 466 717 V94069
7701 467 249 V94481
7701 468 035 V94067
7701 468 170 V94319
7701 468 190 V94338
7701 468 419 V94442
7701 468 960 V94573
7701 468 961 V94574
7701 469 266 V94180
7701 469 269 V94181
7701 469 369 V94077
7701 469 369 V94338
7701 469 373 V94339
7701 471 170 V94188
7701 471 354 V94499
7701 471 378 V94498
7701 471 379 V94499
7701 471 702 V94190
7701 471 703 V94191
7701 471 704 V94338
7701 471 711 V94616
7701 471 712 V94189
7701 471 713 V94573
7701 471 714 V94574
7701 472 124 V94498
7701 472 125 V94501
7701 472 669 V94513
7701 472 670 V94514
7701 472 986 V94705
7701 473 004 V94706
7701 473 183 V94609
7701 473 184 V94608
7701 473 355 V94499
7701 474 286 V94607
7701 474 287 V94606
7701 476 024 V94190
7701 476 025 V94191
7701 476 572 V94609
7701 476 573 V94608
7701 476 595 V95002
7701 476 596 V95001
8200 343 407 V94705
8200 343 412 V94706

ROVER
111869 VAG578
142476 VAG50998
277593 V3195
525975 V3572
527240 V3085
550198 V3572
12A186 VAG693
12A1986 V34858
12G1111 VAG50911
12G941 V34274
ADU4905 HR619
AHU1049 V90194
CAM6669 V90193
CAM8775 V90378
CDU3860 HR656
DBP9319 V90934
EAC5032 HR299
ERC9088 V91504
ERR1780 V91485
ERR1781 V91486
LGH 101360 V94342
LGH10020 V91217
LGH10029 V91209
LGH10064 V94101
LGH10065 V94102
LGH100820 V94053
LGH100980 V94019
LGH100990 V94018

...ROVER
LGH101050 V94052
LGH101060 V91217
LGH101180 V94052
LGH101310 V94099
LGH101330 V94100
LGH101360 V94342
LGJ10033 VAG92316
LGJ10034 VAG96058
LGJ100510 VAG92511
LGJ100540 VAG96059
LGJ100550 VAG96060
TAM1061 V90357
TAM1770 V91142
UAM2514 VAG92313
WAM1452 VAG92309
WAM4002 V91175
WAM4003 V94052
WAM4227 VAG92294

RVI
0033 123 074 VAG92387
0033 123 076 VAG92389
5000 044 429 V91857
5000 246 234 V94318
5000 663 529 V91345
5000 667 762 V91905
5000 667 768 V91905
5000 667 939 V91906
5000 670 730 V91346
5000 676 035 V91905
5000 676 035 V94474
5000 676 249 V95009
5000 676 254 V95010
5000 676 255 V95009
5000 676 257 V95010
5000 676 258 V91906
5000 678 286 V91875
5000 678 287 V91872
5000 684 383 VAG96126
5000 684 384 VAG96127
5000 824 990 V94624
5000 824 991 V94625
5001 001 581 VAG92369
5010 295 349 V91345
5010 359 098 VAG92395
5010 359 098 VAG92396
5010 359 501 V94620
5010 412 164 V94621
5010 450 309 V94622
5010 450 589 V91905
5010 450 590 V91906
5010 450 590 V94475
5010 553 049 V91905
5010 553 049  V91905
5010 553 312 V94475
7701 460 143 V91263
7701 460 147 V90371
7701 463 603 V91292
7910 245 071 VAG92337

SAAB
5955570 HR5072
7560085 V91366
45 00 633 VAG96074
45 00 849 V91997
45 00 864 V91998
47 72 380 V94106
74 84 801 V91325
75 00 085 V94105
91 65 580 V94104
91 65 598 V94105
91 85 612 VAG96061
91 85 851 V94363
93 99 957 VAG96113

...SAAB
93 99 965 V94364

SCANIA
232018 V34963
232018 V91202
242672 VS6104
243648 V34965
247182 VS6103
272804 V35036
278102 V91178
289517 VS6344
294674 V91200
300957 VAG92166
300958 VAG92167
351351 VS6342
351352 VS6343
352211 V91200
352212 V91200
352347 V91202
366256 V91178
372972 VS6345
391608 V91177
1100997 V91202
1319081 V94579
1328537 V94445
1333230 V94444
1360833 V91178
1360834 V91202
1360836 V91200
1361190 V35036
1361196 V34965
1397521 V91202
1403823 VAG96314
1445830 V94445
1477022 V94444
1515743 V94444
1785076 V94444
1791152 V94445

SEAT
021 109 601L V94374
021 109 611D V94306
022 109 601E V94406
022 109 601F V94642
022 109 611B V94641
022 109 611C V94407
025 109 612A V94548
026 109 601C V91407
027 103 415 VAG92382B
027 103 419 VAG96157B
027 109 601C V91416
028 109 601B V94108
028 109 601B V94727
028 109 601D V94084
028 109 601G V94409
028 109 601H V94010
028 109 601J V94112
028 109 611E V94109
028 109 611G V94085
028 109 611J V94410
028 109 611K V94113
030 109 601 V91475
030 109 601AG V94149
030 109 601AH V94114
030 109 601AK V94644
030 109 601AL V94404
030 109 601D V91332
030 109 601E V94305
030 109 601F V91332
030 109 601G V94308
030 109 601N V94715
030 109 611A V91473
030 109 611D V94309
030 109 611N V94197
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OE INTERCHANGE OE-Vergleichsliste • Intercambio con OE 
Références croisées 1ère Monte

OE OE OE OE OE 
...SEAT
030 109 611S V94645
030 109 611T V94405
032 109 601F V94212
032 109 601G V94212
032 109 611G V94115
035 109 601J V91338
035 109 601K V91338
035 109 611F V91030
036 109 601AD V94647
036 109 601P V94247
036 109 601S V94116
036 109 611K V94117
036 109 611L V94248
037 109 601 V94307
037 109 611B V94584
038 109 601B V94147
038 109 601E V94649
038 109 611B V94148
038 109 611E V94650
038 109 611F V94415
03G 109 601B V94697
03G 109 611B V94698
03G 109 611D V98097
047 109 611D V94419
048 109 601A V91407
048 109 601E V94450
048 109 611A V91340
048 109 611B V94080
049 103 419 VAG92105B
051 109 601B V94110
051 109 611B V94111
053 109 611 V91340
056 103 419A VAG92061B
058 109 601C V94081
058 109 611E V94082
069 109 601F V91337
069 109 601H V91336
06B 109 601D V94424
06B 109 611C V94425
074 109 611 V91334
078 109 601B V94079
3940 2830 V91390
3940 2840 V91391
3940 3030 V91639
3940 3040 V91640
3962 1840 HR805

SKODA
021 109 611D V94306
028 109 601B V94108
028 109 601D V94084
028 109 601G V94409
028 109 601J V94112
028 109 611G V94085
028 109 611J V94410
028 109 611K V94113
030 109 601AH V94114
030 109 611T V94405
032 103 419A VAG96062B
032 109 611G V94115
036 109 601AD V94647
036 109 601S V94116
036 109 611K V94117
038 109 601B V94147
038 109 601E V94649
038 109 611F V94415
03G 109 601B V94697
03G 109 611B V94698
03G 109 611D V98097
047 109 601F V94420
047 109 611B V94657
047 109 611D V94419
047 198 601D V94418
048 109 611B V94080

...SKODA
056 103 419A VAG92061B
058 109 601C V94081
058 109 611E V94082
059 109 601B V94653
059 109 601F V98008
059 109 611G V98009
069 109 601F V91337
069 109 611 V91409
06B 109 601D V94424
06B 109 611C V94425
074 109 611 V91334
078 109 601B V94079

SMART
1350530001 V98083
1350530005 V98084
1600500027 V94804
1600530001 V94803

SUBARU
13201AA351 V94118
13201AA420 V94120
13201AA430 V94122
13202AA161 V94767
13202AA361 V94119
13202AA430 V94121
13211AA050 VAG96064

SUZUKI
11116-73010 VAG96296
11156-0B11-001 VAG96065
12911-69G00 V95007
12911-78101 V91253
12911-85E00 V95015
12911-M84400 V98087
12911-M84420 V98087
12915-69G50 V95008
12915-71C00 V94131
12915-71C50 V94125
12915-73005 V91254
12915-82000 V91157
12915-84000 V94324
12915-85E00 V95016
12915-86F50 V94129
12915-M84400 V98088
12991-71C00 V94130

TALBOT
1818713 V34055
1823826 V34054

TOYOTA
11122-10040 VAG92325
11122-15030 VAG96068
11122-16010 VAG96070
11122-16020 VAG96071
11122-20020 VAG96110
11122-21010 VAG96067
11122-22030 VAG96072
11122-24020 VAG92092
11122-27010 VAG96106
11122-44011 VAG92154
11122-54010 VAG92406
11122-54011 VAG92282
11122-64010 VAG96107
11122-67020 VAG96102
11122-74030 VAG96069
11126-24020 VAG92093
11126-50040 VAG96101
11126-64030 VAG96108
13711-02050 V94136
13711-0D020 V94142
13711-0R010 V95053
13711-10020 V91244

...TOYOTA
13711-15090 V94144
13711-21010 V94134
13711-23030 V94132
13711-25011 V34884
13711-27010 V94454
13711-28010 V94456
13711-33030 V94670
13711-40040 V94969
13711-54010 V90283
13711-54020 V91720
13711-62030 V94140
13711-64020 V91466
13711-64030 V94459
13711-74101 V94138
13711-76020 V94372
13712-10010 V91245
13715-0R010 V95054
13715-10030 V91246
13715-11030 V94568
13715-15030 V94569
13715-16060 V94137
13715-17010 V91721
13715-17010 V94581
13715-22040 V94143
13715-23030 V94133
13715-25011 V34885
13715-27010 V94455
13715-28010 V94457
13715-33040 V94671
13715-40040 V94970
13715-54010 V90284
13715-54020 V90284
13715-54040 V94581
13715-62050 V94141
13715-64040 V94460
13715-67020 V94458
13715-74100 V94139
13715-76030 V94373
90913-02062 PA425

VAUXHALL
2888554 V34186
9117912 V94353
9158474 V94246
9158477 V94245
9158589 VAG96077
12575793 V94962
12786696 V94964
12791961 V94965
24433078 V98077
24454518 V94963
55558728 V98078
90106098 V90107
90136621 V90299
90215517 V91433
90220112 V91149
90220112 V91150
90295011 V91137
90295015 V91138
90295019 V91148
90298607 V91433
90322694 V91429
90322697 V91430
90323519 V91211
90323524 V91212
90325173 V94292
90325179 V94293
90409992 V91959
90409996 V91960
90410813 V91998
90410816 V94542
90412277 V91997
90412712 V91995
90412912 V91995

...VAUXHALL
90412974 V91996
90412974 V94051
90502316 V94355
90502319 V94097
90502323 V94356
90502326 V94098
90529527 V94245
90529529 V94246
90531106 HR5096
90536095 V94249
90536164 V94250
91125638 V91254
91138232 V91254
93177306 V95016
93177676 V95015
93178587 V94588
93183907 V94190
93183908 V94191
93185523 V94588
94029594 VAG92301
94110017 V91231
94115059 V91232
94217178 V90144
97037591 V91232
97131961 V94343
97131962 V94344
97185352 V94427
97185860 V94426
97358650 V94427

VOLKSWAGEN
020 012 326A HR800
021 101 417A VAG92220B
021 101 417A VAG96228B
021 109 601 V94546
021 109 601 H V94145
021 109 601 J V94145
021 109 601K V94145
021 109 611D V94306
021 109 611F V94146
021 109 612 V34410
022 109 601E V94406
022 109 601F V94642
022 109 601G V95085
022 109 611B V94641
022 109 611C V94407
022 109 611N V95086
025 109 601 V94549
025 109 601C V94549
025 109 612A V94548
026 109 601 V94304
026 109 601C V91407
026 109 675 HR569
026 109 675 HR615
027 103 415 VAG92382B
027 103 419 VAG96157B
027 109 601C V91416
027 109 611B V91372
027 109 611C V91372
027 109 611D V91372
027 109 675 HR816
027 109 675 HR818
028 109 6010C V94414
028 109 601B V94108
028 109 601B V94727
028 109 601D V94084
028 109 601G V94409
028 109 601H V94010
028 109 601J V94112
028 109 611E V94109
028 109 611G V94085
028 109 611J V94410
030 103 419A VAG96161B
030 109 601 V91475

...VOLKSWAGEN
030 109 601AA V94311
030 109 601AH V94114
030 109 601C V94580
030 109 601D V91332
030 109 601E V94305
030 109 601F V91332
030 109 601G V94308
030 109 601J V94251
030 109 601L V94251
030 109 601N V94715
030 109 611A V91473
030 109 611D V94309
030 109 611S V94645
032 103 419A VAG96062B
032 109 601G V94212
032 109 601L V94646
032 109 601M V94646
035 109 601C V91034
035 109 601J V91338
035 109 601K V91338
035 109 611F V91030
035 109 611K V94301
036 109 601 V90323
036 109 601A V90326
036 109 601AD V94647
036 109 601B V90324
036 109 601P V94247
036 109 601S V94116
036 109 611 V90327
036 109 611K V94117
036 109 611L V94248
037 103 419B VAG96041B
038 109 601B V94147
038 109 601E V94649
038 109 601F V95087
038 109 611B V94148
038 109 611E V94650
038 109 611F V94415
038 109 611G V95088
039 109 601G V94551
039 109 611L V94273
03G 109 601A V98007
03G 109 601B V94697
03G 109 611B V94698
03G 109 611D V98097
03H 109 611D V95086
03L 109 601 V95099
043 109 612 V94411
045 109 601 V94416
045 109 601 V94651
045 109 611 V94417
045 109 611 V94652
046 103 415A VAG92169B
046 109 601G V94547
046 109 601J V94547
046 109 611F V94011
047 109 601B V94656
047 109 611B V94421
047 109 611B V94657
047 198 601D V94418
048 109 601A V91407
048 109 601E V94450
048 109 611A V91340
048 109 611B V94080
049 103 419 VAG92105B
049 109 601K V91415
049 109 611G V94739
051 109 601B V94110
051 109 611B V94111
052 109 611A V90325
053 109 611 V91340
056 103 419A VAG92061B
056 109 611A V34700
056 109 611A V94739
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OE INTERCHANGEIntercambio de referencias de equipo original • Odpowiednik OE
Взаимозаменяемость с оригинальными деталями •  

OE OE 
...VOLKSWAGEN
058 103 415 VAG96073B
058 109 601C V94081
058 109 611E V94082
058 109 611M V94083
059 109 601B V94653
059 109 601F V98008
059 109 601G V98010
059 109 611B V94423
059 109 611B V94654
059 109 611G V98009
059 109 611H V98011
059 109 611K V98011
059 109 611M V98011
068 109 601 V35292
068 109 601C V90179
068 109 601D V91173
068 109 601L V91335
068 109 601N V91367
068 109 611C V90180
068 109 611D V91174
068 109 611L V91368
068 109 611M V94550
069 109 601 V94772
069 109 601C V90321
069 109 601D V91343
069 109 601F V91337
069 109 601H V91336
069 109 611 V91409
06B 109 601D V94424
06B 109 611C V94425
06D 109 601K V94691
06D 109 601M V95098
06D 109 611H V94692
06D 109 611K V94692
06D 109 611K V94704
06D 109 611L V94692
06E 109 601H V95097
074 109 611 V91334
078 109 601B V94079
078 109 611C V94303
079 109 601B V95098
113 101 418 VAG686B
113 109 612 V33818
311 109 601 V33815
311 109 612 A V33817

VOLVO CAR
419652 VAG50985
419766 V34587
469240 V91878
1257613 VAG92061B
1270391 VAG96158
1270393 VAG96038
1270397 VAG96039
1270397 VAG96299
1306630 HR641
1366490 V94314
1378960 VAG96037
3267437 V90361
3343624 VAG96057B
3345515 V94338
3517893 HR5060
4692406 V91878
8631650 V98093
8631651 V98094
8659744 V94491
8694780 V94694
8694781 V94693
9186565 V94150
9443787 HR5076
9454607 V95049
9454610 V95050
30711498 V94960
30852144 V94338

...VOLVO CAR
30882363 VAG96298B
1317792-8 V94274
1336291-8 V91330
1357723-4 VAG96225
1366882-7 V94044
1378473-1 V94041
1378473-1 V94312
1378474-9 V94040
1378474-9 V94313
1397641-0 V94315
3277693-2 V90360
3547603-5 VAG92234
419653-1 VAG50986
463395-4 V35039
463526-4 V35040
463771-6 VAG92234

VOLVO COMMERCIAL
421011 VS6049
421313 VS6116
421316 VS6115
421680 V91205
422011 VS6111
422320 VAG50965
423011 VS6336
466381 V90170
466386 VAG92080
467474 VS6107
467475 VS6108
467503 V35038
467503 V91207
467682 V91207
468448 VS6337
477877 VAG96185
781204 V94515
781205 V34236
838637 V94781
839638 V94782
1545290 V91206
1545886 VS6335
1546437 VAG96308
1547492 V94020
1556472 V94022
1556473 V94023
1556604 VAG96180
1556607 VAG96173
3165234 V94021
3978766 V98096
3978768 V98095
8148069 V98092
8148574 V94021
15464373 VAG96308
20441486 V94021
20441945 V94021
20450002 V98091
20459326 V98089
20528113 V95089
20551761 V95089
20564039 V95090
21430916 V95090
1545135-4 VAG50964
420280-0 VAG50931
420553-0 V91204
421297-3 VAG50964
422320-2 VAG50964
465157-6 VAG92096
465548-6 V91204
465549-4 V90182
466379-5 V90169
467502-1 V91206
467855-3 V91207
468302-5 V34949
468303-3 V34950
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1 10H/353E/H23456, 10H/354E/H1053H/354E/L5926, 10H/702E/101→

2 12H/999AA/104761 & 12H/A04AA/102433→

3 1300 GT only

4 9FA/SA/H1035 → H407 & H1581

5 Consult workshop manual before fitting

6 Eng No. 99H/353E/H101→302623 99H/353E/L101→291100 99H/353P/H101→82399H/503R/H01→19765

7 For use with J suffix engines with 'O' ring oil seal

8 For use with K suffix engines with 'LIP type' oil seal

9 Fully finished

10 Not for engines with incresed exhaust brake capacity

11 Only use with OE cotter ref. 422-053-0026

12 Oversize stem

13 Rotovalve

14 Service valve, for use on re-surfaced cylinder head only

15 Valve with deflector

16 Eng No. 99H353E H302624→99H353E L291101→99H353P H824→99H503R H19766→

1 10H/353E/H23456, 10H/354E/H1053H/354E/L5926, 10H/702E/101→

2 12H/999AA/104761 & 12H/A04AA/102433→

3 Nur für den 1300 GT

4 9FA/SA/H1035 → H407 & H1581

5 Vor Montage bitte das Werkstatthandbuch beachten

6 Motoren-Nr. 99H/353E/H101→302623 99H/353E/L101→291100 99H/353P/H101→82399H/503R/H01→19765

7 Für Motoren mit J Suffix bitte einen O-Ring verwenden

8 Für Motoren mit K Suffix bitte Wellendichtring mit Dichtungslippe verwenden

9 Fertiggeschliffene

10 Nicht fur Motoren mit erhöhter Abgasbremsleistung

11 Nur in Verbindung mit Sicherungssplint OE-Bestell-Nr.  422-053-0026

12 Ventilschaftdichtung mit Übermaß

13 Rotovalve

14 Reparatur-Ventil, nur bei geplanten Zylinderkopf verwenden

15 Ventil mit Leitplatte

16 Motoren-Nr. 99H353E H302624→99H353E L291101→99H353P H824→99H503R H19766→
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1 10H/353E/H23456, 10H/354E/H1053H/354E/L5926, 10H/702E/101→

2 12H/999AA/104761 & 12H/A04AA/102433→

3 1300 GT solamente

4 9FA/SA/H1035 → H407 & H1581

5 Consultare il manuale di installazione prima del montaggio

6 Mot. No. 99H/353E/H101→302623 99H/353E/L101→291100 99H/353P/H101→82399H/503R/H01→19765

7 Da usare su motori con il suffisso "J" con anello guarnizione olio (O-Ring)

8 Da usare su motori con il suffisso "K" con tipo guarnizione paraolio 

9 Finite

10 Non per motori con potenza motore aumentata

11 Solamente per uso con coppiglia valvola rif. Originale 422-053-0026

12 Gambo valvola maggiorato

13 Rotovalve

14 Ricambio valvola per uso su testate cilindro spianate

15 Valvola con deflettore

16 Mot No. 99H353E H302624→99H353E L291101→99H353P H824→99H503R H19766→

1 10H/353E/H23456, 10H/354E/H1053H/354E/L5926, 10H/702E/101→

2 12H/999AA/104761 & 12H/A04AA/102433→

3 Seulement 1300 GT

4 9FA/SA/H1035 → H407 & H1581

5 Consultez manuel avant montage

6 Moteur n°  99H/353E/H101→302623 99H/353E/L101→291100 99H/353P/H101→82399H/503R/H01→19765

7 Pour utilisation avec moteurs avec suffixe J et avec joint torique 

8 Pour utilisation avec moteurs avec suffixe K et bague d'étanchéité

9 Entierement finis

10 Pas pour moteur avec capacité frein moteur élevée

11 A utiliser uniquement avec les  demi-cônes de fixaton OE ref. 422-053-0026

12 Tige surdimentionnée

13 Rotovalve

14 Soupape de réparation, pour utilisation uniquement sur une culasse ré-usinée

15 Soupape avec déflecteur

16 Moteur n°  99H353E H302624→99H353E L291101→99H353P H824→99H503R H19766→
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1 10H/353E/H23456, 10H/354E/H1053H/354E/L5926, 10H/702E/101→

2 12H/999AA/104761 & 12H/A04AA/102433→

3 Solamente 1300 GT

4 9FA/SA/H1035 → H407 & H1581

5 Consulte el manual de taller previamente al montaje

6 Nº Motor. 99H/353E/H101→302623 99H/353E/L101→291100 99H/353P/H101→82399H/503R/H01→19765

7 Para su uso con motores con sujifo J y con junta tórica

8 Para su uso en motores con sufijo K y con retén de aceite

9 Totalmente acabada

10 No recomendado para motores con elevada presión residual de los gases de escape

11 Para su uso sólo con chaveta ref. OE 422-053-0026

12 Vástago sobredimensionado

13 Rotovalve

14 Válvula de servicio, para uso solamente en culatas rebajadas.

15 Valvula con deflector

16 Nº. motor 99H353E H302624→99H353E L291101→99H353P H824→99H503R H19766→

1 10H/353E/H23456, 10H/354E/H1053H/354E/L5926, 10H/702E/101→

2 12H/999AA/104761 & 12H/A04AA/102433→

3 1300 GT tylko

4 9FA/SA/H1035 → H407 & H1581

5 Przed montażem zapoznać się z instrukcją warsztatu

6 Nr silnika 99H/353E/H101→302623 99H/353E/L101→291100 99H/353P/H101→82399H/503R/H01→19765

7 Do użycia w silnikach z sufiksem J z uszczelnieniem olejowym typu "O-ring"

8 Do użycia w silnikach z sufiksem K z uszczelnieniem olejowym typu "LIP"

9 Całkowicie wykończone

10 Nie do samochodów z powiększoną pojemnością hamulca wydechowego

11 Użyć tylko z zawleczką OE ref. 422-053-0026

12 Trzonek nadwymiarowy

13 Zawór typu "rotovalve"

14 Zawór serwisowy, do użycia tylko w przypadku ponownie obrobionej powierzchni głowicy 

15 Zawór z deflektorem

16 Nr silnika 99H353E H302624→99H353E L291101→99H353P H824→99H503R H19766→
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1 10H/353E/H23456, 10H/354E/H1053H/354E/L5926, 10H/702E/101→

2 12H/999AA/104761 & 12H/A04AA/102433→

3 только 1300 GT

4 9FA/SA/H1035 → H407 & H1581

5 При установке следуйте рекомендациям руководства по ремонту от автопроизводителя

6 Двигатель  No. 99H/353E/H101→302623 99H/353E/L101→291100 99H/353P/H101→82399H/503R/H01→19765

7 Применительно к двигателям с суффиксом J в коде с кольцевым типом масляного уплотнения

8 Применительно к двигателям с суффиксом K в коде с  кромочным типом масляного уплотнения

9 Полностью обработанный

10 Неприменимо для двигателей с увеличенной мощностью моторного тормоза

11 Используется только совместно с оригинальным сухарем клапана, OE номер 422-053-0026

12 Шток ремонтного размера

13 Вращающийся клапан (Rotovalve)

14 Клапан для ремонта двигателя. Используется только для головок блока, прошедших обработку по плоскости

15 Экранированный клапан

16 Двигатель No. 99H353E H302624→99H353E L291101→99H353P H824→99H503R H19766→



“GutteR“ BuRnt tHRouGH vALve RIM
Symptom: Loss of power. Rough running.
Cause: Valve clearance too small holding the valve off its seat. 
Sticking stem, poor/uneven seating or misalignment of the 
valve assembly. Overheating from pre-ignition. Excessive 
build up of carbon which flakes off the valve face to from a 
gas leakage path. 
Hard carbon particles peen into the seat surface until 
enough indentations line up to form a gas leakage path.
Remedy: Ensure valve clearance is to specification. Check 
stem to guide clearance and for any misalignment of the 
valve assembly. Check engine timing, carburettor settings 
and injection timing.

InLet vALve unDeRHeAD cARBon BuILD-uP
symptom: Poor starting. Loss of power. Blue smoke from 
exhaust (when throttle closed).
Cause: Excessive clearance between valve stem and guide. 
Valve stem seal failure or wear. Excessive oil supply due to 
blocked drainage paths. Incorrect grade of lubricating oil used.
remedy: Check valve stems, guides and stem seals for 
wear and replace where necessary. Ensure there is no 
blockage in the engine drainage or breathing systems.

RADIAL cRAckInG oF vALve HeAD, LeADInG to A 
tRIAnGuLAR seGMent BReAkInG oFF

Symptom: Sudden 
mechanical noise. Rough 
running. Possible seizure.
Cause: Poor temperature 
distribution across the 
valve head resulting in high 
tensile stresses in the rim, 
often combined with severe 

deflection of the head due to abnormal combustion 
pressures and temperatures. Extreme thermal cycles, 
(continual sudden changing from full power to shut-down). 
Damage marks on the rim producing stress raisers. 
Mechanical overload from valve bounce.
Remedy: Check the remaining valves for signs of cracking, 
replace where necessary. Ensure the correct valves have 
been used. Check engine settings, valve springs, guides and 
followers. Do not overspeed the engine.

excessIve vALve steM AnD GuIDe weAR
symptom: Valve gear noise, 
high oil consumption, 
exhaust smoke on initial 
start up. 
Cause: Too great or too 
small valve stem to guide 
clearance. Poor valve stem 
lubrication or ingress of dirt 
through the air intake 
system. It should be noted 
that the cause of this 

problem is not always obvious. Unless the cause is readily 
apparent, additional advice should be sought.
remedy: Ensure correct valve and guides are fitted. Check 
alignment, valve stem to guide clearances, valve stem seals 
and lubrication system.

vALve HeAD BReAkInG oFF steM
Symptom: Rough engine with sudden mechanical noise.
Cause: Mechanical overload, such as seating velocity too 
high from excessive valve clearances (see graph of cam 
lift). Valve bounce, valve to piston contact caused by 
overspeeding, weak or broken valve springs or sticking 
valve stem. Uneven seating due to misalignment or 
distorted valve.
Remedy: May not be possible due to extreme damage this 
failure can cause, however: Check valve springs, guides and 
alignment and repair where necessary. Check seat guides, 
pistons and bores for damage. Reset the valve clearances.

vALves tRouBLe tRAceR cHARt
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scuFFeD/stIckInG vALve steM
Symptom: Poor performance due to low compression. 
Mechanical breakage due to sticking valves.
Cause: Marginal lubrication from inadequate valve to stem 
clearance, causing scuffing or metal transfer. This may 
ream out the valve guide leading to the second cause, 
excessive oil from too great a clearance carbonising on the 
stem to cause sticking.
Remedy: Ensure the valve stem to guide clearance is to 
specification. Ensure the correct valve stem seals have 
been used. Replace worn components where necessary.

BLow HoLe tHRouGH vALve HeAD,  
stARtInG FRoM A RADIAL cRAck

symptom: Rough running. 
Loss of compression. Poor 
starting.
Cause: Similar to a 
segmental breakage, but gas 
escapes through the crack 
and burns a hole. Extreme 

thermal cycles (continual sudden changing from full 
power to shut down). Damage marks on the rim producing 
stress raisers. Mechanical overload from valve bounce.
remedy: Check remaining valves for signs of cracking, 
replace where necessary. Ensure the correct valves have 
been used. Check engine settings, valve springs, guides 
and followers. Do not overspeed engine.

steM BReAkAGe tHRouGH coLLet GRoove
symptom: Excessive 
mechanical noise, bent 
stem and possible head 
detachment.
Cause: Poor assembly 
allowing uneven loading. 
Poor handling, dropping 
etc. Bouncing the valve 
after fitting by hitting the tip 
with a hammer. Valve 
bounce from excessive 
seating velocity.
remedy: May not be possible 

due to extreme damage this failure can cause, however: 
Check seats, guides, springs, pistons and bores for damage 
and repair where necessary. Do not overspeed the engine.

vALve oPeRAtInG conDItIons
•	 Initial valve opening and final valve closing occurs very 

gently. Cam lobe profiles include lifting and lowering 
ramps to achieve this.

•	 Ensure the valve clearances are not too great to prevent 
the valve being hammered open or dropped onto its 
seat. (See diagram)

•	 The valve seat must be concentric 
with the valve guide. Any eccentricity 
that exists between the valve seat and 
guide will force the valve sideways.

•	 Excessive valve guide wear will occur 
as a result of this which can lead to 
a fatigue failure of the valve stem.

Typical exhaust valve 
temperature distribution in a 
spark ignition engine. Figures 
are degrees in centigrade.
•	 An exhaust valve may operate  

at up to 800 °C, and 75% of its 
cooling is by transferring heat  
to the valve seat.

•	 Ensure the valve seat contact is 
correct and as specified by the engine manufacturer.

vALve BReAkAGes –  
FRActuRe At LoweR cotteR GRoove
symptom: Valve breakage shortly after cylinder head 
rebuild, during initial start-up or during test run.
Cause: Over extension / “pump-up” of hydraulic lifters 
(photo 1). Incorrect seating of the valve spring to the 
cylinder head (photo 2). 
Engine over-speed or weak 
valve springs.
remedy: Whenever possible 
fit new hydraulic lifters, 
when new valves are fitted. 
Ensure the engine block has 
been thoroughly cleaned to 
remove all traces of debris. 
Take extreme care to seat 
all valve springs correctly in 
the recess of the cylinder 
head. Renew engine oil and 
replace oil and air filters.

Normal valve  
clearance taken up  
by opening ramp

grAPH oF CAM liFt

Excessive clearance 
misses ramp causing 
shock loading

Excessive  
clearance  
or wear

25% Heat rejection  
via the valve guide

75% Heat rejection  
through the valve seat
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Federal-Mogul 
ADvAnceD AntI-counteRFeIt PRoGRAMMe

PeRMAnent
seLF-ADHesIve LABeL
Seals the box with label detail  
on the frontLook FoR tHe HoLosPot®

The Holospot® label features a  
4-digit alphanumeric code. 
Please check it to make sure that:
•	 The	4-digit	code	appears	in	rainbow	

colours using the light of the magnifier 
and is different on each pack

•	 The	Federal-Mogul	logo	also	appears	
in the Holospot®. The last 4 digits of 
the alphanumeric code have to be the 
same as the ones in the Holospot®

cRAsH Lock Box BottoM
Prevents any attempt to remove  
or exchange items as it is 
impossible to reseal once opened

cHeck tHe unIque coDe onLIne At www.fmecat.eu
Each	Federal-Mogul	part	has	a	unique	code	which	is	displayed	 
on	the	labels	in	an	alphanumeric	and	Data	Matrix	format.	 
A	Data	Matrix	code	is	a	2-dimensional	(2-D)	matrix	barcode.	 
The	Unique	Code	can	be	verified	in	3	different	ways:	
•	 Typing	in	the	Unique	Code
•	 Reading	the	2-D	code	with	a	2-D	scanner
•	 Reading	the	2-D	code	with	a	mobile	phone	which	is	 

supported	by	NeoReader™	(www.neoreader.com)
For	further	details	please	check	www.fmecat.eu

PRotectIon
Special label design means any 
attempt to remove or swap the 
label will result in tearing

The following features on all engine packaging prove that the parts inside are Original Quality.

Verify the unique Code online at www.fmecat.eu



Federal-Mogul Ibérica, S.L.
Federal-Mogul Aftermarket España, S.A.
Calle Alcarria, nº 2 • 28823 Coslada • Madrid • Spain
Phone: + 34 91 746 1900 • Fax: + 34 91 746 18 90

Federal-Mogul Aftermarket France
60-62, rue Danjou • 92517 Boulogne-Billancourt Cedex • France
Phone +33 (0) 1 46 94 27 00 • Fax +33 (0) 1 46 94 27 01
Service Commande de stock :
Phone +33 (0) 810 000 029 • Fax +32 34 50 80 26
Service Commande express :
Phone +33 (0) 810 000 029 • Fax +33 (0) 1 46 94 27 01

Federal-Mogul Italy Srl
Aftermarket Division 
Via Enrico Fermi 8 • 37135 Verona • Italy
Phone +39 045 828 13 11 • Fax +39 045 828 14 00

Federal-Mogul Friction Products GmbH
Federal-Mogul Aftermarket
Klosterstraße 16 • D-51709 Marienheide • Germany
Phone +49 (0) 2264 89 0 • Fax +49 (0) 2264 89 266

Federal-Mogul Aftermarket UK Limited
Greyhound Drive • Bradford • BD7 1NQ • England
Phone +44 (0) 1274 723481 • Fax +44 (0) 1274 848282

Federal-Mogul Aftermarket
Southern Africa (PTY) Ltd
33 Western Boulevard • City West • Johannesburg • South Africa
Phone +27 11 630 3000 • Fax +27 11 630 3040

Federal-Mogul Global Aftermarket EMEA bvba
Prins Boudewijnlaan 5 • B-2550 Kontich • Belgium
Central Distribution Centre
Prins Boudewijnlaan 7 • B-2550 Kontich • Belgium
Phone +32 (0) 3450 83 10 • Fax +32 (0) 3450 83 38

Federal-Mogul Aftermarket Turkey
Meclis-i Mebusan Cad. No: 53 Dereli İş Merkezi 34427 • Fındıklı / İstanbul • Türkiye
Phone +90 212 292 6313 • Fax +90 212 292 6260 OHSAS 
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BERU® is a Registered Trademark of BorgWarner BERU Systems GmbH. All other logos and trademarks are the property of Federal-Mogul Corporation and its affiliates.
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